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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, I certify that Estill County Water District
No. 1’s electronic filing of this Response is a true and accurate copy of the same document being
filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing was transmitted to the Public Service Commission
on April 21, 2021; that there are currently no parties that the Public Service Commission has
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VERIFICATION

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY )

) SS:
COUNTY OF ESTILL )

The undersigned, Audrea Miller, being duly sworn, deposes and states that she is the
General Manager of Estill County Water District No. 1 and that she has personal knowledge of the
matters set forth in the responses for which she is identified as the witness, and the answers
contained therein are true and correct to the best of her information, knowledge and belief.

Cod BTNl
Audrea Miller o
General Manager

Estill County Water District No. |

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and before said County and State,
this_&|  day of April 2021,

Nogary Public
My Commission Expires: SUN € 25 J03d3

Notary ID: #Elyss”




Q-1.

ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1

Response to the Commission’s Order of April 8, 2021
Case No. 2021-00064

Question No. 1
Responding Witness: Audrea Miller

For the calendar years ended December 31, 2019, and December 31, 2020, provide
the following information, and when appropriate, provide in Excel spreadsheet
format with all formulas, columns, and rows unprotected and fully accessible:

a. Estill District No. 1’s general ledger.

b. Estill District No. 1’s audited adjusted trial balance showing unaudited
account balances, audit adjustments, and audited balances.

a. An electronic copy of the 2019 General Ledger and the 2020 General Ledger in
Excel  Spreadsheet format is contained in the files named
“2019GeneralLedger.xIsx” and “2020GeneralLedger.xlIsx” respectively. These
files are embedded in this document.

b. See Attachment to this Response. As the financial audit of Estill County Water
District No. 1 for the year ending December 31, 2020 is not completed, the. audited
adjusted trial balance from the 2020 audit will be provide when that audit is
completed and approved by Estill County Water District No. 1’s Board of
Commissioners.



Question No_ 1 Attachment

Estill County Water District #1

~ Trial Balance Worksheet - Grouped by Type
:m o . 12/31/18 ] 12/31/19 >a_.u.:mm=m JE . 12/31/19 Audited
Account Type Description Adjusted Balance Unadjusted Balance Adjustments Adjusted Balance
% 108 A Accumulated Depreciation/Plant in Service (7,803,453.00) (8,158,750.00) (8,006,437.00)
Dnua AJE15 To remove disposed assets 197,844.00
| AJE20 To adjust depreciation (45,531.00)
131.1 A Cash on Hand 807.00 807.00 150.00
AJEO4 To adjust (657.00)
131.2 A Cash in Bank/General/BB&T 92,734.00 2,469.00 2,469.00
131.22 A Cash in Bank/General/CGB 100.00 (83,983.00) (83,983.00)
131.3 A Cash in Bank/Revenue/BB&T 12,472.00 (23.00) (23.00)
131.33 A Cash in Bank/Revenue/CGB 100.00 8,555.00 8,555.00
131.7 A Cash in Bank/Customer Security 57,794.00 79,047.00 79,047.00
131.99 A Negative Cash 0.00 0.00 72,832.00
AJE23 To reclassify bank overdraft 72,832.00
135.6 A Restricted Cash - 2002 (84) Sinking/Regions 23,786.00 23,710.00 23,710.00
135.7 A Restricted Cash - Sinking Reserve/USDA-RD 41,685.00 94,893.00 94,893.00
135.8 A Restricted Cash - Waterloss Surcharge/CGB 0.00 35,991.00 35,991.00
141 A Accounts Receivable 170,733.00 212,651.00 196,051.00
AJEO5 To record accounts written off (24,575.00)
AJEO6 To adjust 7,975.00
141.1 A Unbilled Receivables 73,469.00 73,469.00 80,269.00
AJEO3 To adjust 6,800.00
142 A Other Accounts Receivable 0.00 (2,825.00) 0.00
AJE22 To reclassify 2,825.00
143 A Returned Check 0.00 266.00 0.00
AJE22 To reclassify (266.00)
144 A Allowance for Doubtful Accounts (24,575.00) (24,575.00) (30,000.00)
AJEQ7 To adjust allowance (5,425.00)
151 A Plant Materials & Supplies 17,670.00 17,670.00 40,354.00
AJE19 To adjust inventory balance 22,684.00
162 A Prepayments 10,599.00 10,599.00 10,279.00
AJE16 To adjust prepaid insurance (320.00)
181 A Unamortized Debt Dis & Expense 0.00 (676.00) 0.00
AJE17 To reclassify 676.00
190 A Pension O/F - Diff Expected & Actual Experience 21,573.00 21,573.00 18,141.00
AJEO1 To record GASB 68 adjustments (3,432.00)
190.1 A Pension O/F - Diff Projected & Actual Earnings 30,756.00 30,756.00 0.00
AJEO1 To record GASB 68 adjustments (17,118.00)
AJEO1 To record GASB 68 adjustments (13,638.00)
190.2 A Pension O/F - Changes of Assumptions 64,639.00 64,639.00 71,908.00
AJEO1 To record GASB 68 adjustments 7,269.00
190.5 A Pension O/F - Subsequent Contributions 21,935.00 21,935.00 26,022.00
AJEO1 To record GASB 68 adjustments (21,935.00)
AJEO1 To record GASB 68 adjustments 26,022.00
191.1 A OPEB O/F - Diff Projected & Actual Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Question No_ 1 Attachment

Estill County Water District #1

~ Trial Balance Worksheet - Grouped by Type
y— 12/31/18 12/31/19 Adjusting JE 12/31/19
\mu. Account Type Description Adjusted Balance Unadjusted Balance Adjustments Adjusted Balance
N
% AJE02 To record GASB 75 adjustments 1,119.00
Dnua AJEO2 To record GASB 75 adjustments (1,119.00)
| 191.2 A OPEB O/F - Changes of Assumptions 38,508.00 38,508.00 50,268.00
AJEO02 To record GASB 75 adjustments 11,760.00
191.5 A OPEB O/F - Subsequent Contributions 7,113.00 7,113.00 6,418.00
AJEO2 To record GASB 75 adjustments (7,113.00)
AJE02 To record GASB 75 adjustments 6,418.00
303 A Land & Land Rights 15,565.00 15,565.00 15,565.00
304 A Structures & Improvements 443,227.00 443,227.00 443,227.00
311 A Pumping Equipment 827,909.00 827,909.00 827,909.00
330 A Distribution Reserv & Stand Pipes 1,351,263.00 1,351,263.00 1,351,263.00
331 A Transmission & Distribution Mains 11,551,076.00 11,551,076.00 11,373,156.00
AJE15 To remove disposed assets (197,844.00)
AJE18 To reclassify 19,924.00
334 A Meters Bought 148,939.00 148,939.00 148,939.00
334.1 A Meters Installed 1,099,653.00 1,099,653.00 1,099,653.00
340 A Office Furniture and Equipment 35,481.00 35,481.00 35,481.00
341 A Transportation Equipment 178,183.00 192,682.00 192,682.00
343 A Tools, Shop, & Garage Equipment 16,027.00 16,027.00 16,027.00
346 A Communication Equipment 12,063.00 12,063.00 12,063.00
347 A Miscellaneous Equipment 125,295.00 175,837.00 175,837.00
Total Assets 8,663,126.00 8,343,541.00 45,175.00 8,388,716.00
220.1 L '13 CGB Loan (241,440.00) 0.00 0.00
220.5 L CGB Loans Refinanced 0.00 (218,210.00) (222,732.00)
AJEO8 To adjust for interest (4,522.00)
221.1 L Bonds-N/P 2002 (84) Issue (4,066,693.00) 17,000.00 0.00
AJEQ9 To reclassify payments (17,000.00)
221.11 L Bonds-N/P '18 USDA-RD Refinance 0.00 62,058.00 0.00
AJEQ9 To reclassify payments (62,058.00)
221.12 L Bond - N/P USDA RD Refinanced 0.00 (4,066,693.00) (4,004,692.00)
AJEQ9 To reclassify payments 62,058.00
AJEQ9 To reclassify payments 0.00
AJE11 To adjust (57.00)
221.5 L Bonds-N/P '91 Issue Ser B (34,000.00) (34,000.00) (17,000.00)
AJEQ9 To reclassify payments 17,000.00
230 L Bank Overdraft 0.00 0.00 (72,832.00)
AJE23 To reclassify bank overdraft (72,832.00)
231 L Accounts Payable (108,088.00) (34,944.00) (20,395.00)
AJE13 To adjust accounts payable 14,549.00
231.1 L Unbilled Accounts Payable (83,296.00) (31,068.00) (31,154.00)
AJE13 To adjust accounts payable (86.00)
232 L Current Portion of Long-Term Debt (100,079.00) 0.00 (101,929.00)
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Question No_ 1 Attachment

Estill County Water District #1

~ Trial Balance Worksheet - Grouped by Type
y— 12/31/18 12/31/19 Adjusting JE 12/31/19
.m Account Description Adjusted Balance Unadjusted Balance Adjustments Adjusted Balance
A4
oy AJE12 To adjust (101,929.00)
Dnua 233 Less Current Portion of Long-Term Debt 100,079.00 0.00 101,929.00
| AJE12 To adjust 101,929.00
235 Customer Deposits (57,353.00) (68,619.00) (68,619.00)
236 Taxes Accrued 0.00 263.00 0.00
AJE09.1 To adjust payroll liabilities (263.00)
237 Interest Accrued (999.00) (116,020.00) (39,211.00)
AJE10 To adjust 76,809.00
238 Compensated Absences (6,064.00) (6,064.00) (17,798.00)
AJE09.1 To adjust payroll liabilities (11,734.00)
239 Retirement Withheld 0.00 (895.00) 0.00
AJE09.1 To adjust payroll liabilities 895.00
239.1 Dental Withheld 0.00 (93.00) 0.00
AJE09.1 To adjust payroll liabilities 93.00
239.2 Accidental Insurance Withheld 0.00 (38.00) 0.00
AJE09.1 To adjust payroll liabilities 38.00
239.3 Short Term Disability Withheld 0.00 (12.00) 0.00
AJE09.1 To adjust payroll liabilities 12.00
239.4 Life Insurance Withheld 0.00 (1,250.00) 0.00
AJE09.1 To adjust payroll liabilities 1,250.00
250 Pension I/F - Diff Expected & Actual Experience (9,682.00) (9,682.00) (3,002.00)
AJEO1 To record GASB 68 adjustments 6,680.00
250.1 Pension I/F - Diff Projected & Actual Earnings (38,687.00) (38,687.00) (11,454.00)
AJEO1 To record GASB 68 adjustments 13,595.00
AJEO1 To record GASB 68 adjustments 13,638.00
250.3 Pension I/F - Changes in Proportion (41,231.00) (41,231.00) (48,444.00)
AJEO1 To record GASB 68 adjustments (7,213.00)
250.9 Net Pension Liability (661,407.00) (661,407.00) (710,478.00)
AJEO1 To record GASB 68 adjustments (49,071.00)
251 OPEB I/F - Diff Expected & Actual Experience (22,470.00) (22,470.00) (51,256.00)
AJE02 To record GASB 75 adjustments (28,786.00)
251.1 OPEB I/F - Diff Projected & Actual Earnings (13,281.00) (13,281.00) (7,545.00)
AJEO2 To record GASB 75 adjustments 4,617.00
AJEO2 To record GASB 75 adjustments 1,119.00
251.2 OPEB I/F - Changes of Assumptions (445.00) (445.00) (336.00)
AJEO2 To record GASB 75 adjustments 109.00
251.3 OPEB I/F - Changes in Proportion (13,110.00) (13,110.00) (22,412.00)
AJE02 To record GASB 75 adjustments (9,302.00)
251.9 Net OPEB Liability (192,817.00) (192,817.00) (169,877.00)
AJEO2 To record GASB 75 adjustments 22,940.00
24000 Payroll Liabilities (7,892.00) (7,409.00) (9,825.00)
AJE09.1 To adjust payroll liabilities (2,416.00)
Total Liabilities (5,598,955.00) (5,499,124.00) (29,938.00) (5,529,062.00)
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Question No_1 Attachment

Estill County Water District #1

~ Trial Balance Worksheet - Grouped by Type
Y— 12/31/18 12/31/19 Adjusting JE 12/31/19
IOr Account Type Description Adjusted Balance Unadjusted Balance Adjustments Adjusted Balance
N
()
(@)
Dnua 210 Q Capital Surplus (91,943.00) (91,943.00) (91,943.00)
| 214 Q Appropriated Retained Earnings (66,026.00) (66,026.00) (66,026.00)
215 Q Unappropriated Retained Earnings (2,153,102.00) (2,153,102.00) (2,153,102.00)
271 Q Contribution in Aid of Construction (7,140,428.00) (7,168,522.00) (7,140,428.00)
AJE24 To reclassify contribution in aid account 28,094.00
30000 Q Opening Balance Equity 3,338,648.00 3,338,648.00 3,338,648.00
32000 Q Unrestricted Net Assets 2,647,490.00 3,048,683.00 3,048,680.00
AJE24 To reclassify contribution in aid account (3.00)
Total Equity (3,465,361.00) (3,092,262.00) 28,091.00 (3,064,171.00)
Total Liabilities & Equity (9,064,316.00) (8,591,386.00) (1,847.00) (8,593,233.00)
419 R Interest & Dividend Income (272.00) (506.00) (506.00)
420 R Gain (Loss) on Sale of Assets 0.00 0.00 (53,486.00)
AJE14 To reclassify (53,486.00)
461.1 R Metered Water Sales/Residential (1,636,631.00) (1,673,626.00) (1,704,132.00)
AJEO3 To adjust (6,800.00)
AJE06 To adjust (7,975.00)
AJE21 To reclassify credit card (13,172.00)
reimbursements
AJE22 To reclassify (2,559.00)
461.2 R Metered Water Sales/Commercial (131,084.00) (140,056.00) (140,056.00)
462.1 R Fire Protection - Public (458.00) (473.00) (473.00)
462.2 R Fire Protection - Private (2,955.00) (2,911.00) (2,911.00)
470.2 R Penalties (50,548.00) (50,122.00) (50,122.00)
471.3 R Misc. Income (29,591.00) (60,780.00) (35,385.00)
AJE14 To reclassify 53,486.00
AJE24 To reclassify contribution in aid account (28,091.00)
471.4 R Disconnect/Reconnect Fee (17,900.00) (15,860.00) (15,860.00)
471.5 R Misc. Service Revenue-Returned Check Fee (500.00) (480.00) (480.00)
474.1 R Other Water Revenue-Utility Tax/Residential (47,802.00) (48,327.00) (48,327.00)
474.3 R Other Water Revenue-Utility Tax/Commercial (5,726.00) (5,875.00) (5,875.00)
474.4 R Sales Tax/Commercial (7,677.00) (8,170.00) (8,170.00)
474.5 R 911 Fee Assessed (186,104.00) (183,988.00) (183,988.00)
474.6 R Surcharge-Residential 0.00 (64,970.00) (64,970.00)
474.7 R Surcharge-Commercial 0.00 (467.00) (467.00)
611.5 R Utilities/911 Fee 16.00 0.00 0.00
655.1 R Taxes - Sales 8,307.00 8,127.00 8,127.00
655.2 R Taxes - Utility 60,260.00 54,846.00 54,846.00
671.7 R 911 Fee 155,602.00 179,781.00 179,781.00
675.9 R Customer Refunds 0.00 39.00 39.00
Total Revenue (1,893,063.00) (2,013,818.00) (58,597.00) (2,072,415.00)
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Question No_ 1 Attachment

Estill County Water District #1

~ Trial Balance Worksheet - Grouped by Type
y— 12/31/18 12/31/19 Adjusting JE 12/31/19
m Account Type Description Adjusted Balance Unadjusted Balance Adjustments Adjusted Balance
Q7
% 403 E Depreciation Expenses 396,214.00 355,297.00 400,828.00
Dnua AJE20 To adjust depreciation 45,531.00
| 427.1 E Int on Long Term Debt/'13 CGB 15,412.00 0.00 4,522.00
AJEO8 To adjust for interest 4,522.00
427.10 E Int on U/T Loan/CGB 5,718.00 4,779.00 4,779.00
427.2 E Int on Long Term Debt/'15 CGB 1,967.00 0.00 0.00
427.3 E Int on Long Term Debt/USDA-RD 110,790.00 167,492.00 90,740.00
AJE10 To adjust (76,809.00)
AJE11 To adjust 57.00
427.5 E Interest Expense/84 Regions 5,344.00 4,545.00 4,545.00
427.8 E Interest Exp/Customer Deposit 485.00 485.00 485.00
427.9 E Int on Long Term Debt/'17 CGB 1,616.00 0.00 0.00
428 E Amort. Of Debt Expense 9,802.00 675.00 (1.00)
AJE17 To reclassify (676.00)
601.6 E Salary & Wages/Maintenance 177,779.00 152,131.00 175,419.00
AJE09.1 To adjust payroll liabilities 23,288.00
601.7 E Salary & Wages/Cust. Service 54,578.00 69,089.00 69,089.00
601.8 E Salary & Wages/AD&G 46,742.00 47,834.00 47,834.00
603.8 E Salary & Wages/Officers 14,600.00 18,000.00 18,000.00
604.1 E Health Reimbursement Account 4,805.00 3,347.00 3,347.00
604.6 E Employee Pen & Ben/Maintenance 139,347.00 104,187.00 127,142.00
AJEO1 To record GASB 68 adjustments 26,045.00
AJEO1 To record GASB 68 adjustments 11,590.00
AJEO1 To record GASB 68 adjustments (13,750.00)
AJE02 To record GASB 75 adjustments (1,298.00)
AJE02 To record GASB 75 adjustments 3,759.00
AJEO2 To record GASB 75 adjustments (3,391.00)
604.7 E Employee Pen & Ben/Cust Service 52,689.00 55,426.00 67,636.00
AJEO1 To record GASB 68 adjustments 13,855.00
AJEO1 To record GASB 68 adjustments 6,166.00
AJEO1 To record GASB 68 adjustments (7,315.00)
AJEO2 To record GASB 75 adjustments (691.00)
AJEO2 To record GASB 75 adjustments 1,999.00
AJEO2 To record GASB 75 adjustments (1,804.00)
604.8 E Employee Pen & Ben/AD&G 37,803.00 37,563.00 45,839.00
AJEO1 To record GASB 68 adjustments 9,390.00
AJEO1 To record GASB 68 adjustments 4,179.00
AJEO1 To record GASB 68 adjustments (4,957.00)
AJEO2 To record GASB 75 adjustments (468.00)
AJEO2 To record GASB 75 adjustments 1,355.00
AJEO2 To record GASB 75 adjustments (1,223.00)
610.1 E Purchased Water 799,722.00 818,244.00 803,781.00
AJE13 To adjust accounts payable (14,549.00)
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Question No_ 1 Attachment

Estill County Water District #1

~ Trial Balance Worksheet - Grouped by Type
y— 12/31/18 12/31/19 Adjusting JE 12/31/19
\m Account Type Description Adjusted Balance Unadjusted Balance Adjustments Adjusted Balance
\ 4
% AJE13 To adjust accounts payable 86.00
Dnua 611.1 E Utiliti 652.00 637.00 637.00
| 611.2 E 5,060.00 5,792.00 5,792.00
611.3 E 521.00 1,146.00 1,146.00
611.4 E 311.00 259.00 259.00
615.5 E Purchased Power/Operations 68,803.00 72,520.00 72,520.00
620.5 E Materials & Supplies/Operations 31,816.00 39,162.00 39,162.00
620.6 E Materials & Supplies/Maint 51,684.00 75,224.00 52,540.00
AJE19 To adjust inventory balance (22,684.00)
620.7 E Materials & Supplies/Cust Service 3,351.00 0.00 0.00
620.8 E Materials & Supplies/AD&G 301.00 3,814.00 3,814.00
620.9 E Office/Breakroom Supplies 851.00 493.00 493.00
621.8 E Postage 17,250.00 16,901.00 16,901.00
623.6 E Small Tools/Maint 768.00 338.00 338.00
631.8 E Cont Service Engineering/AD&G 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
632.8 E Cont Service Accounting/AD&G 42,700.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
633.8 E Cont Service Legal/AD&G 28,780.00 65,725.00 65,725.00
634.8 E Cont Service Lab/AD&G 5,551.00 6,129.00 6,129.00
635.5 E Cont Service Other/Operations 12,432.00 30,324.00 10,400.00
AJE18 To reclassify (19,924.00)
635.6 E Cont Service/Support 16,217.00 12,070.00 12,070.00
635.8 E Cont Service Other/AD&G 1,179.00 1,748.00 1,748.00
640.6 E Uniforms - Maint. 1,727.00 1,493.00 1,493.00
640.7 E Uniforms - Customer Service 689.00 650.00 650.00
640.8 E Uniforms - AD&G 350.00 367.00 367.00
650.5 E Transportation Expense/Operations 2,186.00 5,017.00 5,017.00
650.6 E Transportation Expense/Maintenance 15,564.00 14,343.00 14,343.00
650.7 E Transportation Expense/Cust Service 47.00 356.00 356.00
650.8 E Transportation Exp/AD&G 106.00 407.00 407.00
657.8 E Insurance Gen Liab/AD&G 24,990.00 16,010.00 16,330.00
AJE16 To adjust prepaid insurance 320.00
658.8 E Workmans Comp 5,283.00 4,046.00 4,046.00
659.8 E Insurance/Bonds 181.00 407.00 407.00
660.8 E Advertising Expense/AD&G 278.00 726.00 726.00
667.1 E Regul Comm Exp/Operations 3,781.00 4,707.00 4,707.00
670.7 E Bad Debt Expense 8,672.00 0.00 30,000.00
AJEO5 To record accounts written off 24,575.00
AJEQ7 To adjust allowance 5,425.00
671 E Credit Card Reimbursement 0.00 (13,172.00) 0.00
AJE21 To reclassify credit card 13,172.00
reimbursements
671.8 E Bank Fees 4,934.00 6,015.00 6,015.00
671.9 E Credit Card Processing Fees 76.00 10.00 10.00
675.5 E Misc. Expense/Operations 491.00 1,106.00 1,106.00
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Question No_1 Attachment

Estill County Water District #1

~ Trial Balance Worksheet - Grouped by Type
y— 12/31/18 12/31/19 Adjusting JE 12/31/19
rO Account Type Description Adjusted Balance Unadjusted Balance Adjustments Adjusted Balance
T
% 675.6 E Misc. Expense/Maintenance 4,199.00 3,294.00 3,294.00
Dnua 675.7 E Misc. Expense/Customer Service 82.00 328.00 985.00
| AJEO4 To adjust 657.00
675.8 E Misc. Expense/AD&G 56,977.00 8,014.00 8,014.00
66000 E Payroll Expenses 0.00 11,163.00 0.00
AJE09.1 To adjust payroll liabilities (11,163.00)
Total Expense 2,294,253.00 2,261,663.00 15,269.00 2,276,932.00
Totals 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net Profit/(Loss) (401,190.00) (247,845.00) (204,517.00)
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Q-2.

ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1

Response to the Commission’s Order of April 8, 2021
Case No. 2021-00064

Question No. 2
Responding Witness: Audrea Miller
Provide Estill District No. 1’s 2020 financial audit.
The financial audit of Estill County Water District No. 1 for the year ending December 31,
2020 is not completed. A copy will be filed with the Commission when the auditor

completes the audit and Estill County Water District No. 1’s Board of Commissioners
reviews and approves it.



Q-3.

A-3.

ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1

Response to the Commission’s Order of April 8, 2021
Case No. 2021-00064

Question No. 3
Responding Witness: Audrea Miller
Provide the name of all commissioners for each of the five previous years, and state,
individually, the total amount of each benefit paid to, or on behalf of, each

commissioner during each year (i.e., wages, health insurance premiums, life
insurance premiums, FICA taxes, etc.).

The requested information is contained in the Excel spreadsheet named
“CommissionerInfo.xIxs” that is embedded in the electronic version of this response.



Q-4.

A-4.

ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1

Response to the Commission’s Order of April 8, 2021
Case No. 2021-00064

Question No. 4
Responding Witness: Audrea Miller

Provide the minutes from Estill District No. 1’s commissioner meetings for the
calendar years 2019, 2020, and for the current period up to the date of this request.

See Attachment to this Response.
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THE ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. | BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (“THE BOARD")
MET IN SPECIAL SESSION WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 9, 2019 AT 1:00 PM. IN THE CONFERENCE
ROOM AT ITS OFFICES LOCATED AT 76 CEDAR GROVE ROAD, IRVINE, KENTUCKY, WITH
THE FOLLOWING OFFICERS AND MEMBERS PRESENT: BLAIN CLICK-CHAIRMAN, JACK
STICKNEY-SECRETARY, ROBERT “SKIP” JOHNSON-TREASURER, DWIGHT RICHARDSON,
OPERATIONAL MANAGER AND AUDREA MILLER-OFFICE MANAGER. GERALD WUETCHER-
COUNSEL (VIA TELECONFERENCE)

From the roll call, it was determined that a quorum of the Board of Commissioners of Estill
County Water District No. 1 was present. The meeting was then opened for the transaction of business, at
which time the following proceedings were had and entered for record:

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to approve the agenda for the January 9, 2019, special Board of Commissioners Meeting.

ON MOTION OF CLICK AND SECOND BY STICKNEY, all members of the Board voted to go
into closed session, pursuant to KRS 61.810(1)(c), to discuss Estill District’s response to the Court of
Appeals decision in Estill County Water District No.l v. Williams, No. 2016-CA-001251-MR (Dec. 7,
2018).

ON MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY, all members of the Board
voted to reconvene the open meeting.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to authorize counsel to make and offer of settlement in the Williams case. Any final agreement will
require Board approval.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board

l voted to adjourn the meeting.

Attested: 42 o %f el

*Meeting agenda and sign in sheets are filed in the Districts office and can be made available for review

' upon requeslt.
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THE ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (*THE BOARD”) MET
IN REGULAR SESSION THURSDAY JANUARY 31, 2019 AT 9:00 AM. IN THE CONFERENCE
ROOM AT ITS OFFICES LOCATED AT 76 CEDAR GROVE ROAD, IRVINE, KENTUCKY, WITH
THE FOLLOWING PERSONS PRESENT: BLAIN CLICK, CHAIRMAN: JACK STICKNEY,
SECRETARY; ROBERT “SKIP” JOHNSON, TREASURER; AUDREA MILLER, OFFICE MANAGER;
DWIGHT RICHARDSON, OPERATIONAL MANAGER; AND GERALD WUETCHER, LEGAL
COUNSEL.

From the roll call, it was determined that a quorum of the Board of Commissioners of the Estill
County Water District was present. The meeting was then opened for the transaction of business, at which
time the following proceedings were had and entered for record:

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to approve the agenda for the January 31, 2019 regular Board of Commissioners Meeting.

The Minutes of the December 27, 2018 special board meeting were presented to the Board. ON
MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY, all members of the Board voted to approve
the minutes as presented.

The Minutes of the January 9, 2019 special board meeting were presented to the Board. ON
MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY, all members of the Board voted to approve
the minutes as presented.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to authorize the Chairman to sign the amended engineering contact, with Bell Engineering, for the
purpose of drafting a Corrective Action Plan to submit to the Kentucky Public Service Commission no later
than April 1, 2019 as directed in the PSC’s Order of December 21, 2018 in Case No. 2018-00276.

The Board voted to authorize counsel to contact Michael Wilson with Citizens Guaranty Bank and
negotiate revisions to the proposed the restructuring of the Citizens Guaranty Bank loans to adhere to the
PSC’s Order of December 21, 2018 in Case No. 2018-00276.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to accept the November financials and the December pay warrants.

ON MOTION OF CLICK AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY, all members of the Board voted to
go into closed session pursuant to KRS 61.810 (1)(f) to discuss personnel matters.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted reconvene in regular session.

bN MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY CLICK, all members of the Board voted to

adjourn the meeting.
S:gneﬁk@t&}i }51 P&%_DW

Se retary

Attested: f A~ <14

*Meeting agenda and sign in sheets are filed in the Districts office and can be made available for review
upon request.
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THE ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. | BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (“THE BOARD™)
MET IN SPECIAL SESSION WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 6, 2019 AT 1:00 PM. IN THE
CONFERENCE ROOM AT ITS OFFICES LOCATED AT 76 CEDAR GROVE ROAD, IRVINE,
KENTUCKY, WITH THE FOLLOWING OFFICERS AND MEMBERS PRESENT: BLAIN CLICK-
CHAIRMAN, JACK STICKNEY-SECRETARY, ROBERT “SKIP” JOHNSON-TREASURER, AND
AUDREA MILLER-OFFICE MANAGER.

From the roll call, it was determined that a quorum of the Board of Commissioners of Estill
County Water District No. 1 was present. The meeting was then opened for the transaction of business, at
which time the following proceedings were had and entered for record:

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to appoint Audrea Miller as interim General Manager for the District. Ms. Miller will be the
supervisor of the office & field personnel.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to give Audrea Miller a .50 raise effective immediately. Board will reevaluate Ms. Millers rate of pay
at the April 2019 regular scheduled board meeting.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to adopt Resolution 2019-1 authorizing revisions to the proposed restructuring of existing loans with
Citizens Guaranty Bank and an application to the public service commission for authorization to issue a
promissory note containing those revisions.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to advertise for a general laborer.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to adjourn the meeting.

Signe &ﬂm
W Secretary U
Attested: Z1 %—év‘, \

*Meeting agenda and sign in sheets are filed in the Districts office and can be made available for review
upon request.
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A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF
ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1 AUTHORIZING
REVISIONS TO THE PROPOSED RESTRUCTURING OF EXISTING
LOANS WITH CITIZENS GUARANTY BANK OF IRVINE,
KENTUCKY AND AN APPLICATION TO THE PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO ISSUE A PROMISSORY
NOTE CONTAINING THOSE REVISIONS

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-1

WHEREAS, Estill County Water District No. 1 (“Estill District”) has several outstanding
promissory notes issued to Citizens Guaranty Bank of Irvine, Kentucky (“Citizens Guaranty
Bank™);

WHEREAS, in August 2018 Estill District reached an agreement with Citizens Guaranty
Bank to consolidate the outstanding amounts owed on the promissory notes which Citizens
Guaranty Bank holds into one promissory note payable over ten years;

WHEREAS, on December 4, 2018, Estill District applied to the Public Service
Commission for authorization to issue such promissory note to Citizens Guaranty Bank;

WHEREAS, the Public Service Commission docketed Estill District’s application as Case
No. 2018-00276;

WHEREAS, on December 21. 2018, the Public Service Commission issued an order in
Case No. 2018-00276 in which it authorized Estill District to issue a promissory note to Citizens
Guaranty Bank under the terms set forth in Estill District’s application;

WHEREAS, Citizens Guaranty Bank has since advised Estill District that it cannot enter
a loan agreement with Estill District under the terms set forth in Estill District’s application but
has offered to enter a loan agreement under comparable terms;

WHEREAS, under Citizens Guaranty Bank’s alternative proposal, the remaining amounts
owed on outstanding Estill District promissory notes held by Citizens Guaranty Bank would be
consolidated into one note payable over ten years at an initial interest rate of three percent per
annum subject to the following conditions: (1) the note’s interest rate would be adjusted to the
current federal prime interest rate minus 2.5 percent every three years, (2) the adjusted interest rate
could not decrease or increase more than two percent over the existing interest rate; (3) at no time
could the note’s interest rate be less than three percent or greater than eight percent; and (4) no
penalty would be imposed if Estill District paid the note in advance of note’s payment schedule;

WHEREAS, the terms of Citizens Guaranty Bank’s alternative proposal are comparable
to those in its original proposal;

WHEREAS, KRS 278.300 requires Estill District to obtain the authorization of the Public
Service Commission prior to issuing 1o Citizens Guaranty Bank any promissory note whose terms
differ from those set forth in Estill District’s original application;

Page 1 of 2
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NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF
COMMISSIONERS OF ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1 AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The facts, recitals, and statements contained in the foregoing preamble of this
Resolution are true and correct and are hereby affirmed and incorporated as a part of this
Resolution.

Section 2. The Chairman is hereby authorized and directed to execute and file with the
Public Service Commission at the earliest possible date an application for authorization to issue a
promissory note to Citizens Guaranty Bank containing the terms set forth in Citizens Guaranty
Bank’s alternative proposal, or an appropriate motion requesting that the Order of December 21,
2018 in Case No. 2018-00276 be amended to permit the issuance of a promissory note to Citizens
Guaranty Bank under such terms.

Section 3. Upon the Public Service Commission’s issuance of authorization to Estill
District to issue a promissory note to Citizens Guaranty Bank containing the terms set forth in
Citizens Guaranty Bank’s alternative proposal, the Chairman is authorized to execute on Estill
District’s behalf such a promissory note.

ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF ESTILL COUNTY
WATER DISTRICT NO. 1 at a meeting held on February 6, 2019 signed by the Chairman,

and attested by the Secretary.
; _

Chairman

ATTEST:

Lo AT
éeg)jetary m?j

Page 2 of 2
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THE ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (“THE BOARD™) MET
IN REGULAR SESSION THURSDAY FEBRUARY 28, 2019 AT 9:00 A.M. IN THE CONFERENCE
ROOM AT ITS OFFICES LOCATED AT 76 CEDAR GROVE ROAD, IRVINE, KENTUCKY, WITH
THE FOLLOWING PERSONS PRESENT: BLAIN CLICK, CHAIRMAN; JACK STICKNEY,
SECRETARY; ROBERT “SKIP” JOHNSON, TREASURER; AND AUDREA MILLER, GENERAL
MANAGER; GERALD WUETCHER, LEGAL COUNSEL WAS PRESENT VIA TELECONFERENCE.

From the roll call, it was determined that a quorum of the Board of Commissioners of the Estill
County Water District was present. The meeting was then opened for the transaction of business, at which
time the following proceedings were had and entered for record:

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to approve the agenda for the February 28, 2019 regular Board of Commissioners Meeting.

The Minutes of the December 27, 2018 special board meeting were presented to the Board. ON
MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY, all members of the Board voted to approve
the minutes as presented.

The Minutes of the February 6, 2019 special board meeting were presented to the Board. ON
MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY, all members of the Board voted to approve
the minutes as presented.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to authorize Audrea Miller to obtain funding, through Citizen’s Guaranty Bank, to purchase two (2)
new full-size service trucks through the state procurement contract. The total purchase shall not exceed
$60,000.00. Funding shall be in the form of a note payable for a period not to exceed two (2) years, but
subject to being renewed for an additional two (2) year term,

ON MOTION OF CLICK AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY, all members of the Board voted to
adjourn the meeting.

Attested: % %

*Meeting agenda and sign in sheets are filed in the Districts office and can be made available for review
upon request.
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THE ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (“THE BOARD™) MET
IN REGULAR SESSION THURSDAY MARCH 28, 2019 AT 9:00 AM. IN THE CONFERENCE
ROOM AT ITS OFFICES LOCATED AT 76 CEDAR GROVE ROAD, IRVINE, KENTUCKY, WITH
THE FOLLOWING PERSONS PRESENT: BLAIN CLICK, CHAIRMAN; JACK STICKNEY,
SECRETARY:; ROBERT *SKIP” JOHNSON, TREASURER; AND AUDREA MILLER, GENERAL
MANAGER; & GERALD WUETCHER, LEGAL COUNSEL.

From the roll call, it was determined that a quorum of the Board of Commissioners of the Estill
County Water District was present. The meeting was then opened for the transaction of business, at which
time the following proceedings were had and entered for record:

ON MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY, all members of the Board
voted to approve the agenda for the March 28, 2019 regular Board of Commissioners Meeting.

The minutes of the February 28, 2019 regular board meeting were presented to the board ON
MOTION OF CLICK AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board voted to approve the
minutes as presented.

Counsel notified the Board that a motion requesting a 45-day extension to submit a comprehensive
water loss control plan has been filed with the Public Service Commission in Case No. 2018-00276.

Counsel informed Board that the District’s Response to the Public Service Commission’s Order of
March 12, 2019 would be no later than April 12, 2019.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to authorize Counsel to prepare and file an application with the Public Service Commissior: for
authority to assess a monthly surcharge to each customer to recover an amount equal to the amount

disallowed in the last rate proceeding for excessive water loss. The proceeds of this surcharge would be
l used solely to address water loss control issues.

William Murphy presented the monthly water loss report to the Board. Mr. Murphy stated that,
for the month of February, field personnel had repaired 3- excavation breaks totaling 189,161 gallons, 6-
line break totaling 784,800 gallons and had used 83.564 gallons for flushing of lines. Total water loss for
the month was 34%.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to approve the financials and pay warrants.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to adjourn the meeting.

Attested: 5 ;\ CLy =

*Meeting agenda and sign in sheets are filed in the Districts office and can be made available for review
upon request.
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THE ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. | BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (“THE BOARD")
MET IN SPECIAL SESSION THURSDAY APRIL 18, 2019 AT 5:00 PM. IN THE CONFERENCE
ROOM AT ITS OFFICES LOCATED AT 76 CEDAR GROVE ROAD, IRVINE, KENTUCKY, WITH
THE FOLLOWING OFFICERS AND MEMBERS PRESENT: BLAIN CLICK-CHAIRMAN, JACK
STICKNEY-SECRETARY, ROBERT “SKIP” JOHNSON-TREASURER, AND AUDREA MILLER-
GENERAL MANAGER. GERALD WUETCHER, LEGAL COUNSE WAS PRESENT VIA
TELECONFERENCE.

From the roll call, it was determined that a quorum of the Board of Commissioners of Estill
County Water District No. 1 was present. The meeting was then opened for the transaction of business, at
which time the following proceedings were had and entered for record:

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to approve the agenda.

The Board discussed the case of Estill County Water District No.l v. Sam and Linda Williams,
Estill Circuit Court Civil Action No. 12-C]-182. Mr. Williams has offered to accept $52, 227.82, as full and
final settlement of the judgement awarded in the case. Mr. Williams® counsel has calculated that the total
judgment awarded, when pre-judgment and post-judgment interest is included, is $65,248.85. Mr.
Wuetcher advised the Board that this calculation was accurate. ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND
SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board voted to accept the settlement offer on the
condition that payment may be made in six equal monthly installments beginning May 1, 2019,

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to authorize counsel to file a motion with the Public Service Commission requesting that, in Case No.
2019-0004 1, our case be separated from the others.

ON MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY CLICK, all members of the Board voted to
adjourn the meeting.

Signed A M
g%% (Sﬂrfary
Attested: /4] iL N

*Meeting agenda and sign in sheets are filed in the Districts office and can be made available for review
upon requesi.
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THE ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (“THE BOARD”) MET
IN REGULAR SESSION THURSDAY APRIL 28 2019 AT 9:00 A.M. IN THE CONFERENCE ROOM
AT ITS OFFICES LOCATED AT 76 CEDAR GROVE ROAD, IRVINE, KENTUCKY, WITH THE
FOLLOWING PERSONS PRESENT: BLAIN CLICK, CHAIRMAN; JACK STICKNEY, SECRETARY;
ROBERT “SKIP" JOHNSON, TREASURER; AND AUDREA MILLER, GENERAL MANAGER; &
GERALD WUETCHER, LEGAL COUNSEL.

From the roll call, it was determined that a quorum of the Board of Commissioners of the Estill
County Water District was present. The meeting was then opened for the transaction of business, at which
time the following proceedings were had and entered for record:

ON MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY, all members of the Board
voted to approve the agenda for the April 2§, 2019 regular Board of Commissioners Meeting,

The minutes of the March 28, 2019 regular board meeting were presented to the board ON
MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board voted to approve
the minutes as presented.

The minutes of the April 18, 2019 special board meeting were presented to the board ON
MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY, all members of the Board voted to approve
the minutes as presented.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY CLICK, all members of the Board voted to
apply for a Citizen’s Guaranty Bank (CGB) credit card. Credit limit should not exceed $5,000.00. Upon
receipt of the CGB credit card the District will cancel the current credit card that is issued thru Branch
Banking and Trust. The Board will review all credit card statements with receipts at each regular meeting.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to approve the financials and pay warrants.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to adjourn the meeting.

Signed

Attested: /j-. ‘“/C’t/yz. %

Seqretary

*Meeting agenda and sign in sheets are filed in the Districts office and can be made available for review
upon request.
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THE ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. | BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (“THE BOARD™)
MET IN SPECIAL SESSION WEDNESDAY MAY 15, 2019, AT 8:30 AM. IN THE CONFERENCE
ROOM AT ITS OFFICES LOCATED AT 76 CEDAR GROVE ROAD, IRVINE, KENTUCKY, WITH
THE FOLLOWING OFFICERS AND MEMBERS PRESENT: BLAIN CLICK-CHAIRMAN, ROBERT
“SKIP” JOHNSON-TREASURER, AND AUDREA MILLER-GENERAL MANAGER.

From the roll call, it was determined that a quorum of the Board of Commissioners of Estill
County Water District No. 1 was present. The meeting was then opened for the transaction of business, at
which time the following proceedings were had and entered for record:

ON MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY CLICK, all members of the Board voted to
approve the agenda.

ON MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY CLICK, all members of the Board voted to
accept the Corrective Action Plan.

ON MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY CLICK, all members of the Board voted to
adopt resolution 2019-2 authorizing an application to the Kentucky Public Service Commission for
authorization to assess a surcharge to support water loss control efforts.

ON MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY CLICK, all members of the Board voted to
adjourn the meeting.

S|g[|e M{V
S retary
Attested: /5[ l g ga C — "-’—7

*Meeting agenda and sign in sheets are filed in the Districts office and can be made available for review
upon request.




Question No. 4_Attachment
" . = s Page 11 of 61
b .

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-2

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF
ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1 AUTHORIZING AN
APPLICATION TO THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO ASSESS A
SURCHARGE TO SUPPORT WATER LOSS CONTROL EFFORTS

WHEREAS, for the period from 2013 to 2017, Estill County Water District No. 1
experienced an average unaccounted-for water loss of 35.4 percent:

WHEREAS, Estill County Water District No. 1 for the year ending December 31, 2018
experienced a unaccounted-for water loss of 39.62 percent;

WHEREAS, for every three gallons of water that Estill County Water District has
purchased for resale since 2013, only two gallons have been sold:

WHEREAS, Kentucky Public Service Commission Regulation 807 KAR 5:066, Section
6(3) provides that “for rate making purposes a utility’s unaccounted-for water loss shall not
exceed fifteen (15) percent of total water produced and purchased. excluding water used by a
utility in its own operations;”

WHEREAS, as a result of the excessive water loss that Estill County Water District No.
1 has experienced, the Kentucky Public Service Commission in Case No. 2017-00176 disallowed
approximately $159.880 in purchased water and purchased power expenses related to excess
unaccounted-for water loss and established rates for the water service that Estill County Water
District No. 1 provides that do not reflect its actual purchased water and purchased power costs;

WHEREAS, the current level of water loss threatens the financial viability of Estill
County Water District’s financial viability and represents a serious threat to its ability to provide
reasonable and adequate water service at fair, just and reasonable rates to the citizens of Estill
County Water District No. 1 fails to resolve its water loss problems, public faith and confidence
in it will permanently suffer;

WHEREAS, at the Kentucky Public Service Commission’s direction, Estill County
Water District No. 1 commissioned Bell Engineering to prepare a Comprehensive Corrective
Action Plan to identify that actions necessary to reduce its excessive water loss;

WHEREAS, this Comprehensive Corrective Action Plan identifies several actions
necessary to reduce Estill County Water District No. 1’s water loss over a ten-year period;

WHEREAS, the actions that Comprehensive Action Plan recommends to reduce
excessive water loss require significant expenditures;

WHEREAS. another source of funding is required to fund the actions that the
Comprehensive Corrective Action Plan recommends as Estill County Water District No. 1°s
present rates are unable to generate the required revenues and Estill County Water District No. 1
lacks the necessary financial reserves:

Page 1 of 2
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WHEREAS, one source of funding is the assessment of a monthly surcharge on Estill
County Water District No. 1’s customers, the proceeds of which would be used solely to finance
water loss control and reduction measures approved by Estill County Water District No. 1’s
Board of Commissioners and the Kentucky Public Service Commission:;

WHEREAS, such monthly surcharge would be designed to generate annual revenues of
no less than $159,880 and would be assessed for a such period as necessary to reduce Estill
County Water District No. 1’s water loss to such levels deemed reasonable by the Kentucky
Public Service Commission, but in no case less than three years:

WHEREAS, the monthly surcharge would be separately listed on customer bills and
would be identified as a water loss control surcharge; and,

WHEREAS., the proceeds of such monthly surcharge would be maintained in a separate
account and not commingled with any of Estill County Water District No. 1°s other revenues,
and the collection and disbursement of such proceeds would be quarterly reported to the
Kentucky Public Service Commission:

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF
COMMISSIONERS OF ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1 AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The facts, recitals, and statements contained in the foregoing preamble of this
Resolution are true and correct and are hereby affirmed and incorporated as a part of this
Resolution.

Section 2. Legal Counsel for Estill County Water District No. 1 is hereby authorized and
directed to take any and all actions to apply to the Kentucky Public Service Commission for
authorization for Estill County Water District No. 1 to assess a monthly surcharge to its
customers to fund its water loss control efforts subject to the terms and conditions set forth
above.

Section 3. The Chairman is hereby authorized and directed to execute any Application to
the Kentucky Public Service Commission necessary to obtain authorization for Estill County
Water District No. 1 to assess a monthly a monthly surcharge to its customers to fund its water
loss control efforts subject to the terms and conditions set forth above.

ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF ESTILL COUNTY
WATER DISTRICT NO. 1 at a meeting held on May 15, 2019 signed by the Chairman,
and attested by the Secretary.

Chairmhn

ATTEST:

Page 2 of 2
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THE ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (“THE BOARD™) MET
IN REGULAR SESSION THURSDAY MAY 30, 2019 AT 9:00 A.M. IN THE CONFERENCE ROOM
AT ITS OFFICES LOCATED AT 76 CEDAR GROVE ROAD, IRVINE, KENTUCKY, WITH THE
FOLLOWING PERSONS PRESENT: BLAIN CLICK, CHAIRMAN; JACK STICKNEY, SECRETARY;
ROBERT “SKIP” JOHNSON, TREASURER; AND AUDREA MILLER, GENERAL MANAGER;
WILLIAM MURPHY, OPERATIONAL MANAGER & GERALD WUETCHER, LEGAL COUNSEL.

From the roll call, it was determined that a quorum of the Board of Commissioners of the Lstill
County Water District was present. The meeting was then opened for the transaction of business, at which
time the following proceedings were had and entered for record:

ON MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY, all members of the Board
voted to approve the agenda for the May 30, 2019 regular Board of Commissioners Meeting.

The minutes of the April 25, 2019 regular board meeting were presented to the board. ON
MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY CLICK, all members of the Board voted to approve the
minutes as presented.

The minutes of the May 15, 2019 special board meeting were presented to the board. ON
MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY CLICK, all members of the Board voted to approve the
minutes as presented.

Wuetcher advised the Board on the Public Service Commission (“PSC”) proceedings in which the
District is a party. The PSC issued an order on May 20, 2019, in Case No. 2019-0087 authorizing
modifications to its earlier order approving the restructuring of the District’s loans to Citizens Guaranty
Bank. The PSC set a hearing for July 10. 2019 in Case No. 2019-00041 to review the District’s water loss
control efforts. Wuetcher stated that the PSC would hold a conference on June 4, 2019 to discuss the
procedure for that hearing. Wuetcher stated that the District’s application for a surcharge to finance its
l water loss control efforts should be filed on or about June 7, 2019.

Wuetcher advised the Board on the drafting of an indemnification policy for the District’s Board
Members and officers. He stated that he would present a draft review for the Board’s consideration at the
June Board meeting.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to authorize Counsel and the General Manager to conduct a rate analysis.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to authorize the General Manager to obtain an appraisal of the real property upon which was
previously situated the District’s sewer treatment plant and to authorize the sale of this property.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to declare the following equipment as surplus and to authorize the sale of such equipment:

* 1999 International 4700 Dump Truck

e 2007 GMC Canyon 4x4

e 1720 Ford Tractor 4x4

e 2002 Dodge Dakota 4x4

e 2001 Dodge Dakota 4x4

e 1999 Dodge 2500 Utility Truck 4x4

e 1996 Chevrolet 3500 Dually 4x4

e Hillsboro Steel Flatbed

e (Case 580 Super L Backhoe

e 2001 Winston ProSeries 40K Lowboy Trailer
e  Kohler Power System 100 50KW Generator on Trailer
e  Gas Powered Blower

* 5’ Grader Blade

e 5" Rake

e 4 Finish Mower
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2- Firestone 48x25.00x20 Flotation Tires and Rims
2- Firestone 6x43.00x25 Flotation Tires and Rims
Big Truck Rear-end

Aluminum Tube Rack

35- 4" Concrete Container

4- Aluminum Toolbox

2°x4’ Solar Panel

16- Electrical Boxes (Different Sizes)

Murphy presented the water loss board for the month of April 2019 to the Board, a copy of which
is attached. The Board reviewed the report and questioned Murphy on the progress of the District’s efforts
to reduce its water losses.

ON MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY CLICK, all members of the Board voted to
approve the financial report and to pay warrants.

ON MOTION OF CLICK AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board voted to

adjourn the meeting.
T
SigneM-%ﬁ%ﬁ&éJ

ud’
( Se%reta ry d

Attested: %‘)"H— gg“b"ﬁ

*Meeting agenda and sign in sheets are filed in the District’s office and is available for review upon
requesl.
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THE ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1| BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (“THE BOARD™)
MET IN SPECIAL SESSION WEDNESDAY JUNE 10, 2019, AT 9:00AM. IN THE CONFERENCE
ROOM AT ITS OFFICES LOCATED AT 76 CEDAR GROVE ROAD, IRVINE, KENTUCKY, WITH
THE FOLLOWING OFFICERS AND MEMBERS PRESENT: BLAIN CLICK-CHAIRMAN, JACK
STICKNEY, SECRETARY, ROBERT “SKIP” JOHNSON-TREASURER, AND AUDREA MILLER-
GENERAL MANAGER.

From the roll call, it was determined that a quorum of the Board of Commissioners of Estill
County Water District No. | was present. The meeting was then opened for the transaction of business, at
which time the following proceedings were had and entered for record:

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to approve the agenda.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to adopt resolution 2019-3 authorizing an application to the Kentucky Infrastructure Authority for
loan assistance from the Infrastructure Revolving Fund (Fund C-Government Agencies Program) and
appointing the District’s interim General Manager as the District’s official project representative.

ON MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY, all members of the Board
voted to adjourn the meeting.

N
Signed/l\wi&é_ @Q/&g{m
A ke
Attested: ; \/“--—-4-— -

*Meeting agenda and sign in sheets are filed in the Districts office and can be made available for review
upon request.
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RESOLUTION NO. 2019-3

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF
ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1 AUTHORIZING AN
APPLICATION TO THE KENTUCKY INFRASTRUCTURE
AUTHORITY FOR LOAN ASSISTANCE FROM THE
INFRASTRUCTURE REVOLVING FUND (FUND C - GOVERNMENT
AGENCIES PROGRAM) AND APPOINTING THE DISTRICT
INTERIM GENERAL MANAGER AS THE DISTRICT’S OFFICIAL
PROJECT REPRESENTATIVE

WHEREAS, Estill County Water District No. 1 is a water district organized pursuant to
the provisions of KRS Chapter 74:

WHEREAS, as a water district organized pursuant to KRS Chapter 74, Estill County
Water District No. 1 is a political subdivision of the Commonwealth of Kentucky:

WHEREAS, Estill County Water District No. 1 proposes to purchase federal surplus
equipment to support its provision of water service to the persons located within its territory;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of KRS Chapter 224A, the Commonwealth of
Kentucky is authorized to render financial assistance to eligible project applicants by way of the
Infrastructure Revolving Fund (Fund C — Governmental Agencies Program) established to aid in
the construction or acquisition of eligible infrastructure projects with consideration for approval
to be based on applications submitted through the Kentucky Infrastructure Authority, and,

WHEREAS, the improvements proposed for acquisition by Estill County Water District
No. 1 for use in the provision of water service within its territory area are considered eligible for
such loan assistance.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF
COMMISSIONERS OF ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1 AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The facts, recitals, and statements contained in the foregoing preamble of this
Resolution are true and correct and are hereby affirmed and incorporated as a part of this
Resolution. .

Section 2. The Interim General Manager of Estill County Water District No. 1 is hereby
authorized and directed to execute and submit an application through the Kentucky Infrastructure
Authority with such assurances and required supporting information as is necessary to obtain
loan assistance from the Infrastructure Revolving Fund (Fund C — Governmental Agencies
Program) for the proposed acquisition of federal surplus equipment, and is hereby authorized as
Estill County Water District No. 1's Official Project Representative to carry out necessary
negotiation for and administer the loan assistance that Estill County Water District No. 1 may
obtain from Infrastructure Revolving Fund (Fund C — Governmental Agencies Program).

Page 1 of 2
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ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF ESTILL COUNTY
WATER DISTRICT NO. 1 at a meeting held on June |0 , 2019 signed by the Chairman,

and attested by the Secretary.
e ey

Chairman

ATTEST:

Ao iy

Stireta ry O

Page 2 of 2
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THE ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (*THE BOARD™) MET
IN REGULAR SESSION THURSDAY JUNE 27, 2019 AT 9:00 A.M. IN THE CONFERENCE ROOM
AT ITS OFFICES LOCATED AT 76 CEDAR GROVE ROAD, IRVINE, KENTUCKY, WITH THE
FOLLOWING PERSONS PRESENT: BLAIN CLICK, CHAIRMAN; JACK STICKNEY, SECRETARY;
ROBERT “SKIP” JOHNSON, TREASURER; AND AUDREA MILLER, GENERAL MANAGER;
WILLIAM MURPHY, OPERATIONAL MANAGER & GERALD WUETCHER, LEGAL COUNSEL.

From the roll call, it was determined that a quorum of the Board of Commissioners of the Estill
County Water District was present. The meeting was then opened for the transaction of business, at which

time the following proceedings were had and entered for record:

ON MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY, all members of the Board
voted to approve the agenda for the June 27, 2019 regular Board of Commissioners Meeting.

The minutes of the May 30, 2019 regular board meeting were presented to the board. ON
MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY CLICK., all members of the Board voted to approve the
minutes as presented.

The minutes of the June 10, 2019 special board meeting were presented to the board. ON
MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY CLICK, all members of the Board voted to approve the
minutes as presented.

Mr. Wuetcher presented the board with a proposed policy for indemnifying commissioners and
officers subject to judicial or administrative proceedings as a result of good faith actions taken in their roles
as officers or commissioners to further the water district’s interests. Mr. Wuetcher discussed how the policy
would apply if adopted. Mr. Wuetcher recommended that the water district determine if it currently has
directors and officer’s liability insurance coverage. The members of the Board requested that the General
Manager contact the water district’s current insurance carrier to ascertain whether it provided such
coverage, and if not, identify those entities that provided such coverage. ON MOTION OF STICKNEY
AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board voted to approve the indemnification policy
for commissioners and officers.

ON MOTION OF CLICK AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY, all members of the Board voted to
authorize the General Manager to accept the Kentucky Infrastructure Authorities invitation to be considered
for the DWSRF during the 2020 fiscal year funding cycle.

Mr. Wuetcher discussed the status of the PSC Cases No. 2019-00041 and No. 2019-00119. He
stated that a hearing on the water district’s water loss control efforts would be held in Case No. 2019-0004 |
on July 10, 2019. He suggested that the Board schedule a working session to prepare for its testimony at
the hearing. He also stated that no action had yet been taken in Case No. 2019-001 19, which involved the
water district’s application for a surcharge. He stated that the Commission has until July 14, 2019 to
suspend the proposed surcharge. He expected the Commission to suspend the proposed surcharge.

Murphy presented the water loss report for the month of May 2019 to the Board, a copy of which
is attached. The Board reviewed the report and expressed their concerns about the ongoing water loss issue.

ON MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY, all members of the Board
voted to approve the financial report and to pay warrants.

ON MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY, all members of the Board

voted to adjourn the meeting.
M A I

[Secretary

Ay —

J

Allesled:@é

L]
*Meeting agenda ahf/ign in sheets are filed in the District’s office and is available for review upon
request.
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THE ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (“THE BOARD”) MET
IN REGULAR SESSION THURSDAY JULY 25, 2019 AT 9:00 AM. IN THE CONFERENCE ROOM
AT ITS OFFICES LOCATED AT 76 CEDAR GROVE ROAD, IRVINE, KENTUCKY, WITH THE
FOLLOWING PERSONS PRESENT: JACK STICKNEY, SECRETARY; ROBERT *“SKIP” JOHNSON,
TREASURER; AND AUDREA MILLER, GENERAL MANAGER; WILLIAM MURPHY,
OPERATIONAL MANAGER & GERALD WUETCHER, LEGAL COUNSEL (VIA TELEPHONE).

From the roll call, it was determined that a quorum of the Board of Commissioners of the Estill
County Water District was present. The meeting was then opened for the transaction of business, at which
time the following proceedings were had and entered for record:

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to approve the agenda for the June 27, 2019 regular Board of Commissioners Meeting.

The minutes of the June 27, 2019 regular board meeting were presented to the board. ON
MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY, all members of the Board voted to approve
the minutes as presented.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEYAND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to authorize counsel to advise the PSC that the water district’s surcharge notice was defective, in that
the Citizens Voice and Times had not printed the second page of the notice.

Murphy presented the water loss report for the month of June 2019 to the Board, a copy of which
is attached. The Board reviewed the report and expressed their concerns about the ongoing water loss issue.

ON MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY, all members of the Board
voted to approve the financial report and to pay warrants.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to adjourn the meeting.

Signe

: y Scjrctar}' CJ
Attested: %j S g?j‘_}

*Meeting agenda and sign in sheets are filed in the District’s office and is available for review upon
request.
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Water Utility: [ Estill County Water Dist. | PWSID:| Ky0330123 |
For the Month of: | June | Year: 2019 ]
1 PRODUCTION COST PER THOUSAND $0.00
2 PURCHASE COST PER THOUSAND $3.25
GALLONS
WATER PRODUCED or PURCHASED
3 Water Produced $0.00 0.0%
4 Water Purchased $67,970.20 20,888,200 100.0%
5 TOTAL PRODUCED AND PURCHASED 20,888,200
6 TOTAL COST $67,970.20
WATER SOLD
7 Residential 12,901,350
8 Commercial 1,418,820
9 Industrial
10 Bulk Loading Stations
11 Wholesale
12 Other Sales (explain)
13 TOTAL WATER SOLD 14,320,170 68.6%
14 TOTAL WATER NOT SOLD 6,568,030 31.4%
BREAKDOWN OF WATER USAGE
15 Water Treatment Plant
16 Wastewater Treatment Plant
17 System Flushing 92,259 $300.21
18 Fire Department Usage 42,920 $139.66
19 DBP Flushing DBF Maintenance 0
20 TOTAL USAGE 135,179
21 WATER LOSS PERCENTAGE FOR RATE PURPOSESI 3D.B%|
BREAKDOWN OF WATER LOST
22 Tank Overflows (other than for DBP maintenance)
23 Excavation Breaks 355,079] $1,155.43
24 Repaired Line Breaks 273,600 $890.29
25 Unknown Loss 5,804,172 27.8%
26 TOTAL WATER NOT SOLD OR USED 6,432,851
27 COST OF WATER NOT SOLD OR USED $20,932.50
"UNKNOWN LOSS" FLOW RATE AND COST:
28 "Unknown Loss" 5,804,172
29 % "Unknown Loss" 27.8%
30 Number of Days in Period| 30
31 "Unknown Loss" per Day (Gallons per Day) 193,472
32 "Unknown Loss" per Minute (GPM) 134.36
33 "Unknown Loss" Cost for Month $18,886.78

& 2014 “, Kentucky Rural Water Association
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Estill County Water Dist. | PWSID:[ Ky0330123 |
| June | Year: | 2019 |
Item Gallons
Water Produced, Purchased and Distributed
Water Produced 0
Water Purchased 20,888,200]
Water Produced & Purchased 20,888,200]
Water Sales |
Residential 12,901,350]
Commercial 1,418,820]
Industrial 0
Bulk Loading Stations 0
Wholesale 0}
Other Sales (explain) 0 0]
Total Water Sales| 14,320,170]  68.6%|
Other Water Used
Utility and/or Water Treatment Plant 0
Wastewater Treatment Plant 0
System Flushing 92,259
Fire Department Usage 42 920
Other Usage (explain) DBP Maintenance 0
Total Other Water Used| 135,179 0.6%]
Water Loss ||
Tank Overflows o}
Line Breaks 628,679]
Line Leaks 5,804,172
Other
Total Line Loss| 6,432,851 30.8%]
Note: Line 13 + Line 21 + Line 28 Must Equal Line 4
Water Loss Percentage —
[Unaccounted-For Water (Line 28 Divided by Line 4) | 30.8%]

¢ 2014 “, Kentucky Rural Water Association
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THE ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (*“THE BOARD™) MET
IN SPECIAL SESSION THURSDAY AUGUST 1, 2019 AT 4:00 P.M. IN THE CONFERENCE ROOM
AT ITS OFFICES LOCATED AT 76 CEDAR GROVE ROAD, IRVINE, KENTUCKY, WITH THE
FOLLOWING PERSONS PRESENT: BLAIN CLICK, CHAIRMAN; JACK STICKNEY, SECRETARY;
ROBERT “SKIP” JOHNSON, TREASURER:; AND AUDREA MILLER, GENERAL MANAGER: &
WILLIAM MURPHY, OPERATIONAL MANAGER

From the roll call, it was determined that a quorum of the Board of Commissioners of the Estill
County Water District was present. The meeting was then opened for the transaction of business, at which
time the following proceedings were had and entered for record:

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to approve the agenda for the August 1, 2019 special Board of Commissioners Meeting.

ON MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY STICKNEYN, all members of the Board
voted to accept all bids as read. A copy of the bid tabulation sheet is attached.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY CLICK, all members of the Board voted to
adjourn the meeting.

Signed
Secketary

Attested: _ /— [/z,. L I

*Meeting agenda and sign in sheets are filed in the District’s office and is available for review upon
request.




ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTICT
SURPLUS SALE

—
m 7 AUGUST 1,2019
Es
% % Item ‘Amount . ‘Name Phone
M ) 1720 Ford Tractor 4x4 $3,150.00 $3,150.00 Casey Tipton 859-358-5483
[ w Case 580 Super L Backhoe $11,152.00 $11,152.00 Gary Taylor 859-749-0447
< o Hillsboro Steel Flatbed $425.00 $425.00 George Riley 859-353-7973
o 2002 Dodge Dakota 4x4 $601.00 (Glen Clark 606-726-9012
Z 2001 Dodge Dakota 4x4 $601.00 ‘Glen Clark 606-726-9012
m 1996 Chevrolet 3500 Dually 4x4 $1,501.00 (Glen Clark 606-726-9012
...w 5' Rake $151.00 Glen Clark 606-726-9012
() 4'Finish Mower $501.00 Glen Clark 606-726-9012
AW | $3,355.00
Aluminum Tube Rack $50.00 $50.00 Greg Arvin 606-723-9310
Kohler Power System 100 50 KW Generator on Trailer mm.umm.oo. 'Herrick Company 502-839-3484
5' Grader Blade $256.00 Herrick Company ' 502-839-3484
$5,512.00
35-4' Concrete Container $50.00 $50.00 Jason Williams 859-200-1319
1999 international 4700 dump truck muphmcbo. Jerry Arnond II
2001 Winston Pro Series 40 K Lowboy Trailer mmhmcbo. Jerry Arnond I
$27,300.00
4-Aluminum Toolbox $250.00 Jim Lesiak 1330-635-5621
16-Electrical Boxes ( Different Sizes) $5.00 Jim Lesiak 330-635-5621
$255.00
Gas Powered Blower $50.00 $50.00 Joey Dobson 859-200-3561
2-Firestone 48x25.00x20 Flotation Tires and Rims $50.00 .mm__u_._ Harrison 859-744-8080
Firestson 6x43.00x25 Flotation Tires and Rims $50.00 ”xm_u: Harrison 859-744-8080
2'x4 Solar Panel 525.00 Ralph Harrison 859-744-8080
| $125.00
Big Truck Rear-End $20.00 $20.00 Stephen Mcintosh 859-398-5872
2007 GMC Canyon 4x4 $1,500.00 Teresa Casey '859-397-1013
1999 Dodge 2500 Utility Truck 4x4 $1,500.00 Teresa Casey 859-397-1013
$3,000.00
$54,444.00 $54,444.00
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THE ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (“THE BOARD") MET
IN SPECIAL SESSION THURSDAY AUGUST 19, 2019 AT 9:00 A.M. IN THE CONFERENCE ROOM
AT ITS OFFICES LOCATED AT 76 CEDAR GROVE ROAD, IRVINE, KENTUCKY, WITH THE
FOLLOWING PERSONS PRESENT: JACK STICKNEY, SECRETARY: ROBERT “SKIP” JOHNSON,
TREASURER; AND AUDREA MILLER, GENERAL MANAGER.

From the roll call, it was determined that a quorum of the Board of Commissioners of the Estill
County Water District was present. The meeting was then opened for the transaction of business, at which
time the following proceedings were had and entered for record:

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to approve the agenda for the August 19, 2019 special Board of Commissioners Meeting.

ON MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY, all members of the Board
voted to adopt resolution 2019-4. A resolution of legal applicant for filing of loan application and
appointing appropriate local government official and successors-in-title as official project representative of
federally assisted drinking water revolving fund (State Revolving Loan Program) project.

ON MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY, all members of the Board
voted to adjourn the meeting.

— ) 7, B
Attested: /:)gf—a—ﬂ Z"—-}

*Meeting agenda and sign in sheets are filed in the District’s office and is available for review upon
request.
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RESOLUTION NO. 20194

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO.
1 AUTHORIZING AN APPLICATION TO THE KENTUCKY INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY FOR
FILING OF LOANT APPLICATION AND APPOITNING APPROPRIATE LOCAL GOVERNMENT
OFFICIAL AND SUCCESSORS-IN-TITLE AS OFFICIAL PROJECT REPRESENTIATIVE OF
FEDERALLY ASSISTED DRINKING WATER REVOLVING FUND (STATE REVOLVING LOAN
PROGRAM) PROJECT.

WHEREAS, Estill County Water District No. 1 proposes to provide upgraded drinking water service
for industrial, institutional, commercial, and residential growth in the Estill County area, and

WHEREAS, the county endorses said proposed service, and,

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Safe Drinking Water Act Amendments of 1996 (Public Law 104-
182) and amendments to KRS 224A, the State is authorized to render financial assistance to eligible
project applicants by way of capitalization grants from the U. S. Environmental Protection Agency and
State match funds comprising the Federally Assisted Drinking Water Revolving Fund (State Revolving
Loan Program). The program is established to aid in the construction of drinking water treatment facilities
improvements and certain related facilities with consideration for approval to be based on applications
submitted through the Kentucky Energy and Environment Cabinet and the Kentucky Infrastructure
Authority, and,

WHEREAS, the improvements proposed for construction by Estill County Water District No. 1 within
the county area are considered eligible for such loan assistance.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by Estill County Water District No. 1 that the Interim
General Manager, and Successors-in-Title are hereby authorized to execute and submit an application
through the Kentucky Energy and Environment Cabinet and the Kentucky Infrastructure Authority with
such assurances and required supporting data as is necessary to obtain loan assistance from the
Federally Assisted Drinking Water Revolving Fund (State Revolving Loan Program) for the proposed
water treatment facilities improvements, and are hereby authorized as Estill County Water District No. 1
Official Project Representative to carry out necessary negotiations for and administer the loan assistance
the applicant may obtain from the Federally Assisted Drinking Water Revolving Fund (State Revolving
Loan Program).

Adopted this 19th day of August 2019.

QS Chairman

WJ&;@%@
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THE ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (“THE BOARD”) MET
IN SPECIAL SESSION TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 3, 2019 AT 9:00 AM. IN THE CONFERENCE
ROOM AT ITS OFFICES LOCATED AT 76 CEDAR GROVE ROAD, IRVINE, KENTUCKY, WITH
THE FOLLOWING PERSONS PRESENT: BLAIN CLICK, CHAIRMAN; ROBERT “SKIP” JOHNSON,

TREASURER; AUDREA MILLER, GENERAL MANAGER; WILLIAM MURPHY, OPERATIONAL
MANAGER; AND GERALD WUETCHER, LEGAL COUNSEL. JACK STICKNEY, SECRETARY
WAS ABSENT.

From the roll call, it was determined that a quorum of the Board of Commissioners of the Estill
County Water District was present. The meeting was then opened for the transaction of business, at which
time the following proceedings were had and entered for record:

ON MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY CLICK, all members of the Board voted to
approve the agenda for the September 3, 2019 special Board of Commissioners Meeting.

The minutes from the July 25, 2019 board meeting was presented to the Board. ON MOTION OF
JOHNSON AND SECOND BY CLICK, all members of the Board voted to approve the minutes as
presented.

The minutes from the August 1, 2019 special board meeting was presented to the board. ON
MOTION OF CLICK AND SECOND BY JOHNSON, all members of the board voted to approve the
minutes as presented.

Commissioner Click addressed all District employees. He opened by thanking every employee for
their dedication and hard work over the past year. He then stated that water loss was the primary objective
and that management had spent many hours developing a corrective action plan that he felt was the answer
to the ongoing problem and that once the plan had been implemented the district would recognize
significant gains. He also stated that he was aware the District was currently understaffed and that he
appreciated everyone’s determination to help with the ongoing water loss issue. He also stated that, with a
group effort, he believed that the water loss problem could be resolved, and the District would be a viable
entity again.

ON MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY CLICK, all members of the Board voted to
combine the ECWD Phase 11 Unaccounted-for Water Project (WX21065009) and the ECWD Meter
Purchase and Replacement Project (WX21065006) into one project and apply for KIA funding in the
amount of $2,399.450.00.

ON MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY CLICK, all members of the Board voted to
prioritize the use of the surcharge proceeds to fund the employment of one person to work exclusiveiy on
water loss prevention.

ON MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY CLICK, all members of the Board voted to
authorize Blain Click to sign the Engineering agreement with Bell Engineering for the Phase 11
Unaccounted For Water/Meter Replacement Project.

ON MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY CLICK, all members of the Board voted to
approve the financials and pay warrants.

Murphy presented the water loss report for the month of August 2019 to the Board, a copy of
which is attached.

ON MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY CLICK, all members of the Board voted to
go into closed session pursuant to KRS 61 810(1)(f) to discuss personnel matters.

——
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ON MOTION OF CLICK AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board voted to
reconvene in regular session,

ON MOTION OF CLICK AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board voted to
change Audrea Miller’s employment status from interim General Manager to permanent.

ON MOTION OF CLICK AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board voted to
use the proceeds from the surplus auction to purchase a Case CX37C Compact Hydraulic Excavator from
Wilson Equipment. in accordance with the current KY State Contract Master Agreement Pricing, in the
amount of $46947.00.

ON MOTION OF CLICK AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board voted to
use the proceeds from the surplus auction to purchase an 82x14° Gatormade trailer from P&J Trailer Sales,
for § 3,595.00.

ON MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY, all members of the Board
voted to adjourn the meeting.

Attested: /%%4 fér;,.-;

*Meeting agenda and sign in sheets are filed in the District’s office and is available for review upon
request.
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THE ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (“THE BOARD™) MET
IN SPECIAL SESSION TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 19, 2019 AT 9:00 AM. IN THE CONFERENCE
ROOM AT ITS OFFICES LOCATED AT 76 CEDAR GROVE ROAD, IRVINE, KENTUCKY, WITH
THE FOLLOWING PERSONS PRESENT: BLAIN CLICK, CHAIRMAN:JACK STICKNEY,
SECRETARY; AUDREA MILLER, GENERAL MANAGER; AND WILLIAM MURPHY,
OPERATIONAL MANAGER

From the roll call, it was determined that a quorum of the Board of Commissioners of the Estill
County Water District was present. The meeting was then opened for the transaction of business, at which
time the following proceedings were had and entered for record:

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY CLICK, all members of the Board voted to
approve the agenda for the September 19, 2019 special Board of Commissioners Meeting.

Robert Abner, Christian Sturgeon PLLC, was present to present the independent auditor’s report
and financial statements for year ending December 31, 2018. A copy of the 2018 audit is available for
review upon request.

Paul Nesbitt with Nesbitt Engineering was present to speak with the board. Mr. Nesbitt expressed
his desire to work with the district and believed he could help greatly reduce the district unaccounted for
water.

ON MOTION OF CLICK AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY, all members of the Board voted
to adjourn the meeting.

Signe

ZW P
Attested: //é_l LN AgoL,

*Meeting agenda and sign in sheets are filed in the District’s office and is available for review upon
request.

Secretary
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THE ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (“THE BOARD”) MET
IN REGULAR SESSION THURSDAY | SEPTEMBER 26,2019 AT 9:00 A.M. IN THE CONFERENCE
ROOM AT ITS OFFICES LOCATED AT 76 CEDAR GROVE ROAD, IRVINE, KENTUCKY, WITH
THE FOLLOWING PERSONS PRESENT: BLAIN CLICK, CHAIRMAN; JACK STICKNEY,
SECRETARY:; ROBERT *“SKIP” JOHNSON, TREASURER; AND AUDREA MILLER, GENERAL
MANAGER.

From the roll call, it was determined that a quorum ot the Board of Commissioners of the Estill
County Water District was present. The meeting was then opened for the transaction of business, at which

time the following proceedings were had and entered for record:

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to approve the agenda for the September 26, 2019 regular Board of Commissioners Meeting.

The minutes of the September 3, 2019 special board meeting were presented to the board. ON
MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY CLICK, all members of the Board voted to approve the
minutes as presented.

The minutes of the September 19, 2019 special board meeting were presented to the board. ON
MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board voted to approve
the minutes as presented.

Alan Bowman with Bell Engineering was present to discuss the Phase 11 project. He reviewed
the Appalachian Regional Commission preliminary grant application for $399,450.00. Bowman also
discussed getting a better idea of the Budget for the project once the propagations studies were completed
and the District has determined which meter it intends to purchase. Bowman also advised the Board that
Dr. Lindall Ornsbee with the University of Kentucky had approached him about conducting a free 1-day
workshop with the District. The workshop would cover utility management and/or water loss
auditing/network modeling. The Board ask the General Manager to email some suitable dates to Alan and
to schedule the workshop by the end of October.

l The water loss report for the month of August 2019 was presented to the Board. Total
unaccounted for water was 31%.

ON MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to approve the financial report and to pay warrants.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY all members of the Board
voted to execute an access and utility easement agreement with Vertical Bridge Development.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to change the terms of Audrea Miller’s employment from hourly to salary. Effective September 30,
2019 the Ms. Miller’s salary is established at $50,404.45 annually with the expectations of a 40-hour work
week.

ON MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY. all members of the Board
voted to adjourn the meeting.

. ' v, -
Attested: = Tt . ﬁd--t# :

I *Meeting agenda and sign in sheets are filed in the District’s office and are available for review upon

request.
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THE ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (*THE BOARD™) MET
IN SPECIAL SESSION THURSDAY, OCTOBER 31,2019 AT 8:00 A.M. IN THE CONFERENCE
ROOM AT ITS OFFICES LOCATED AT 76 CEDAR GROVE ROAD, IRVINE, KENTUCKY, WITH
THE FOLLOWING PERSONS PRESENT: BLAIN CLICK. CHAIRMAN: JACK STICKNEY,
SECRETARY; ROBERT “SKIP” JOHNSON, TREASURER; AND AUDREA MILLER, GENERAL
MANAGER.

From the roll call, it was determined that a quorum of the Board of Commissioners of the Estill
County Water District was present. The meeting was then opened for the transaction of business, at which
time the following proceedings were had and entered for record:

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to approve the agenda for the October 31, 2019 regular Board of Commissioners Meeting.

The water loss report for the month of September 2019 was presented to the Board. Total
unaccounted for water was 40.4%.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to approve the financial report and to pay warrants.

The Board reviewed the report submitted by counsel.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to cancel the regular scheduled board meeting scheduled for Thursday, November 28, 2019
(Thanksgiving Day) and hold a special called meeting of the Board of Commissioners on November 27,
2019.

Ms. Miller noted that, immediately following the adjournment of the meeting, the Kentucky Water
Resources Research Institute would conduct a training program for the Commissioners and Water District
Staff entitled “Sustainable Management of Rural and Small Systems Workshop.” All Commissioners
indicated that they would be attending the training.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to adjourn the meeting.

) o/
Attested: Z LKL Ly éé;/l

*Meeting agenda and sign in sheets are filed in the District’s office and are available for review upon
request.
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THE ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (“THE BOARD™) MET
IN SPECIAL SESSION WEDNESDAY NOVEMBER 27, 2019 AT 9:00 A.M. IN THE CONFERENCE
ROOM AT ITS OFFICES LOCATED AT 76 CEDAR GROVE ROAD, IRVINE, KENTUCKY, WITH
THE FOLLOWING PERSONS PRESENT: BLAIN CLICK. CHAIRMAN; JACK STICKNEY,
SECRETARY: ROBERT “SKIP” JOHNSON, TREASURER; AND AUDREA MILLER, GENERAL
MANAGER.

From the roll call, it was determined that a quorum of the Board of Commissioners of the Estill
County Water District was present. The meeting was then opened for the transaction of business, at which
time the following proceedings were had and entered for record:

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to approve the agenda for the November 27, 2019 regular Board of Commissioners Meeting.

The minutes of the October 31, 2019 special board meeting were presented to the board. ON
MOTION OF CLICK AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY, all members of the Board voted to approve the
minutes as presented.

The water loss report for the month of October 2019 was presented to the Board. Total
unaccounted for water was 31.5%.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to approve the financial report and to pay warrants.

ON MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY, all members of the Board
voted to contact the Board members of the Irvine Municipal Utilities and set up a meeting in January 2020
to discuss water services in Estill County.

ON MOTION OF CLICK AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board voted to
accept Humana Plan 19 Copay OPT2 with a $1500.00 HRA option for the Districts 2020 health insurance
plan.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to not make any changes in the Delta Dental plan for 2020.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY CLICK, all members of the Board voted to have all
storage tanks inspected by 2021.

ON MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY, all members of the Board
voted to move forward with a water audit. The District will ask Dr. Ormsbee with the University of
Kentucky to consider conducting the audit if it can be done by the May 22, 2020 deadline. Otherwise the
District will contact Steve Cavenaugh and have him make his presentation to the Board.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to adjourn the meeting.

Signe

-

" (Sec\etary
Attested:“%m _M -

*Meeting agenda and sign in sheets are filed in the District’s office and are available for review upon
request.
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THE ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (“THE BOARD”) MET
IN REGULAR SESSION THURSDAY, DECEMBER 26, 2019 AT 9:00 A.M. IN THE CONFERENCE
ROOM AT ITS OFFICES LOCATED AT 76 CEDAR GROVE ROAD, IRVINE, KENTUCKY, WITH
THE FOLLOWING PERSONS PRESENT: BLAIN CLICK, CHAIRMAN; JACK STICKNEY,
SECRETARY; ROBERT “SKIP” JOHNSON, TREASURER; WILLIAM MURPHY, OPERATIONAL
MANAGER; AND AUDREA MILLER, GENERAL MANAGER.

From the roll call, it was determined that a quorum of the Board of Commissioners of the Estill
County Water District was present. The meeting was then opened for the transaction of business, at which
time the following proceedings were had and entered for record:

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to approve the agenda for the December 26, 2019 regular Board of Commissioners Meeting.

The minutes of the November 27, 2019 special board meeting were presented to the board. ON
MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board voted to approve
the minutes as presented.

The water loss report for the month of November 2019 was presented to the Board. Total
unaccounted for water was 42.1%.

ON MOTION OF CLICK AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY, all members of the Board
voted to approve the financial report and pay warrants.

Miller advised the Board that commissioner Stickney’s term would expire on January 2,
2020. Mr. Stickney was appointed to the Board on May 1, 2018 to fill the term of Jerry Amold. Miller also
stated that she had emailed Judge Donnie Watson and advised him of the expiration.

The Board discussed a joint project with Irvine Municipal Utilities (IMU) to relocate the
Irvine bridge master meter and to replace the river crossing. The board requested that our Engineer

reach out to IMU to see if they were interested in moving forward with the project.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to adjourn the meeting.

Signed

Secretary

Attested:

*Meeting agenda and sign in sheets are filed in the District’s office and are available for review upon
request.
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THE ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (“THE BOARD”) MET
IN SPECIAL SESSION MONDAY, DECEMBER 30, 2019 AT 5:00 P.M. IN THE CONFERENCE
ROOM AT ITS OFFICES LOCATED AT 76 CEDAR GROVE ROAD, IRVINE, KENTUCKY, WITH
THE FOLLOWING PERSONS PRESENT: BLAIN CLICK, CHAIRMAN; JACK STICKNEY,
SECRETARY: ROBERT “SKIP” JOHNSON, TREASURER; AND AUDREA MILLER, GENERAL
MANAGER.

From the roll call, it was determined that a quorum of the Board of Commissioners of the Estill
County Water District was present. The meeting was then opened for the transaction of business, at which
time the following proceedings were had and entered for record:

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to approve the agenda for the Decemiber 30, 2019 special Board of Commissioners Meeting.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SESONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to approve the 2020 Budget as presented.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY CLICK, all members of the Board voted to
adjourn the meeting.

Signed

Secretary

Attested:

*Meeting agenda and sign in sheets are filed in the District’s office and is available for review upon
requeslt.
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THE ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (“THE BOARD™) MET
IN SPECIAL SESSION FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 6, 2020 AT 2:00 P.M. IN THE CONFERENCE ROOM
AT ITS OFFICES LOCATED AT 76 CEDAR GROVE ROAD, IRVINE, KENTUCKY, WITH THE
FOLLOWING PERSONS PRESENT: BLAIN CLICK, CHAIRMAN; JACK STICKNEY, SECRETARY;
ROBERT “SKIP” JOHNSON, TREASURER; AND AUDREA MILLER, GENERAL MANAGER.

From the roll call, it was determined that a quorum of the Board of Commissioners of the Estill
County Water District was present. The meeting was then opened for the transaction of business, at which
time the following proceedings were had and entered for record:

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to approve the agenda for the February 7, 2020 special Board of Commissioners Meeting.

The water loss report for the month of December 2019 was presented to the Board. Total
unaccounted for water was 40.6%.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to approve the financial report and to pay warrants,

ON MOTION OF CLICK AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY, all members of the Board voted to
ask the Kentucky Public Service Commission for permission to use some of the Surcharge money to pay
two employees’ salaries for the purpose of water loss reduction.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY CLICK, all members of the Board voted to
adjourn the meeting,

Signed [L@ ¢ Ql )aqj‘

Secfretary

C N
Attested: M o

*Meeting agenda and sign in sheets are filed in the District’s
request.

office and are available for review upon
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THE ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (“THE BOARD”) MET
IN REGULAR SESSION THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 27, 2020 AT 9:00 AM. IN THE CONFERENCE
ROOM AT ITS OFFICES LOCATED AT 76 CEDAR GROVE ROAD, IRVINE, KENTUCKY, WITH
THE FOLLOWING PERSONS PRESENT: BLAIN CLICK, CHAIRMAN; JACK STICKNEY,
SECRETARY; ROBERT “SKIP” JOHNSON, TREASURER; WILLIAM MURPHY, OPERATIONAL
MANAGER; WILLIAM MURPHY, OPERATIONAL MANAGER; AND AUDREA MILLER,
GENERAL MANAGER,

From the roll call, it was determined that a quorum of the Board of Commissioners of the Estill
County Water District was present. The meeting was then opened for the transaction of business, at which
time the following proceedings were had and entered for record:

ON MOTION OF CLICK AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board voted to
approve the agenda for the February 27, 2020 regular Board of Commissioners Meeting.

The minutes of the February 6, 2020 special board meeting were presented to the board. ON

MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board voted to approve
the minutes as presented.

Murphy presented the water loss report for the month of January 2020 was presented to the Board.
Water loss percentage for rate purposes was 40%. Using the line break amount that accounted for
2,272,893 gallons made the unknown loss 30.2%.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to approve the financial report and pay warrants.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board

voted to adjourn the meeting.
SignedA@ﬁQZ M{»ﬁ

@jetary

Attested:

*Meeting agenda and Sigh in sheets are filed in the District’s office and are available for review upon
request,
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THE ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (“THE BOARD”} MET
IN SPECIAL SESSION THURSDAY MARCH 27, 2020 AT 12:00 PM. AT AN OUTDOOR
PAVILLION AT 7 SPARKS GARDEN LANE, IRVINE, KENTUCKY, WITH THE FOLLOWING
. PERSONS PRESENT: JACK STICKNEY, SECRETARY: ROBERT “SKIP” JOHNSON, TREASURER;
i AND AUDREA MILLER, GENERAL MANAGER

o From the roll call, it was determined that a quorum of the Board of Commissioners of the Estill
County Water District was present. The meeting was then opened for the transaction of business, at which
time the following proceedings were had and entered for record:

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to approve the agenda for the March 27, 2020 special Board of Commissioners Meeting.

ON MOTION OF CLICK AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY, all members of the Board voted
that, in the event that a District employee was diagnosed with COVID-19, the employee would
immediately begin using the six weeks of emergency sick leave before using the accumulated sick and

vacations days. The board feels that during the pandemic this one way to alleviate any undue burden on the
employee.

The Water Accountability Report for February was presented to the Board. Water loss prior to
known loss was 54%, after the 9,848,346 gallons of known loss was added water loss was 46.5%.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to adjourn the meeting.

1 : Attested:
o
*Meeting agenda and 's1gn in sheets are filed in the District’s office and is available Jfor review upon
request.
b
b
L
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THE ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (“THE BOARD”) MET
IN SPECIAL SESSION THURSDAY APRIL 30, 2020 AT 9:00 AM. AT ITS OFFICES LOCATED AT
76 CEDAR GROVE ROADD, IRVINE, KENTUCKY, WITH THE FOLLOWING PERSONS PRESENT:
JACK STICKNEY, SECRETARY; ROBERT “SKIP” JOHNSON, TREASURER; AND AUDREA
MILLER, GENERAL MANAGER

_— To promote social distancing, the meeting will be held int the open garage bays in the District’s
Maintenance garage. All Board members, employees and visitors are expected to maintain a 6’ distance
from one another and is strongly encouraged to wear a mask.

From the roll call, it was determined that a quorum of the Board of Commissioners of the Estill
County Water District was present. The meeting was then opened for the transaction of business, at which
time the following proceedings were had and entered for record:

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to approve the agenda for the April 30, 2020 special Board of Commissioners Meeting.

The Water Accountability Report for March was presented to the Board. Water loss prior
to known loss was 56%, after the 125,518 gallons of known loss was added water loss was 43%.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY CLICK, all members of the Board voted to
purchase a maintenance truck from Kentucky Surplus Properties.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to accept the financials and pay warrants.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to adjourn the meeting.

— Signed _S.‘Li‘yl M
/) Secretary
Attested: M@%@W

/
*Meeting ageJda and .ﬁ%f sheets are filed in the District’s office and is available for review upon
request.
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THE ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (“THE BOARD™) MET
IN REGULAR SESSION THURSDAY MAY 28, 2020 AT 9:00 A.M. IN THE CONFERENCE ROOM
AT ITS OFFICES LOCATED AT 76 CEDAR GROVE ROAD, IRVINE, KENTUCKY, WITH THE
FOLLOWING PERSONS PRESENT: JACK STICKNEY, SECRETARY; ROBERT “SKIP” JOHNSON,
TREASURER; AUDREA MILLER, GENERAL MANAGER ; AND WILLIAM MURPHY,
OPERATIONAL MANAGER

From the roll call, it was determined that a quorum of the Board of Commissioners of the Estill
County Water District was present. The meeting was then opened for the transaction of business, at which
time the following proceedings were had and entered for record:

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to approve the agenda for the May 28, 2020 regular Board of Commissioners Meeting.

The minutes of the April 30, 2020 special board meeting were presented to the board. ON
MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board voted to approve
the minutes as presented.

Mac Conley, 2163 Wagersville Rd, was present to express his concern about his water bill. Mr,
Conley stated that he felt the was no possible way he could have used the amount of water he was billed for
and he would like an adjustment on his bill. Mr. Conley was advised that a data recorded had been put on
his meter and it did show that the amount he was billed for had gone thru the water meter.

The water toss report for the month of April was presented to the Board. Water loss for April was
30.9%.

ON MOTION OF CLICK AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board voted to
have the General Manager ask Gerald Weucher, Counsel for the District, about the legal ramifications of
borrowing $25,000.00 for the purpose of buying three (3) used vehicles from the Kentucky Surplus Sale.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to approve the financial report and to pay warrants.

The Board was given an update on the Phase 11 Water Loss Project. Ms. Miller advised the board
that she was submitting all documents to USDA RD in hopes to be able to request permission to bid within
the next 30-60 days.

Ms. Miller gave an update on the PSC Case 2019-00041 (Excessive Water Loss Investigation),
She stated that, due to COVID 19, the PSC has moved the deadline for information submittal to September

22, 2020. She also stated that she has a meeting scheduled with RCAP to help her with some policy
development.

ON MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY, all members of the Board
voted to adjourn the meeting.

Signed

Secretary

Attested:

*Meeting agenda and sign in sheets are filed in the District’s office and is available for review upon
request.
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THE ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (“THE BOARDy MET
IN REGULAR SESSION THURSDAY JUNE 25, 2020 AT 9:00 A.M. IN THE CONFERENCE ROOM
AT OFFICES LOCATED AT 76 CEDAR GROVE ROAD, IRVINE, KENTUCKY, WITH THE
FOLLOWING PERSONS PRESENT: JACK STICKNEY, SECRETARY; ROBERT “SKIP” JOHNSON,
TREASURER; AND AUDREA MILLER, GENERAL MANAGER.

To promote sacial distancing, all Board members, employees and visitors are expected to
maintain a 6’ distance from one another and are strongly encouraged to wear a mask.

From the roll call, it was determined that a quorum of the Board of Commissioners of the Estill
County Water District was present. The meeting was then opened for the transaction of business, at which
time the following proceedings were had and entered for record:

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to approve the agenda for the June 25, 2020 regular Board of Commissioners Meeting,

The minutes of the May 28, 2020 special board meeting were presented to the board. ON
MOTION CF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board voted io approve
the minutes as presented.

Alan Bowman, Bell Engineering, was present to give the Board an update on the Phase 11 Water
Loss project. Bowman stated that the project should be ready to bid by the first of October, Audrea Miller
advised the Board that there were a few items left to submit to USDA RD before they could issue a Letter
of Conditions.

The water loss report for the month of May was presented to the Board. Water loss for May was
41.9%.

ON MOTION OF CLICK AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board voted to
reimburse Brandon Chaney for self-paid insurance premiums for May and June. Mr. Chaney was hired as a
full time in April 2020 but could not be added to the District’s insurance policy for 60 days.

ON MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY, all members of the Board
voted to approve the financial report and to pay warmrants,

ON MOTION OF CLICK AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY, all members of the Board veted to
allow Jerry Newton to mow the old sewer plant lot for the hay he can get from the property.

Ms. Miller advised the Board that the Districts water loss team would be attending training by
Scott Yost, with the University of Kentucky. Training will be for the AWWA water audit, Attendees will
be: Blain Click, Audrea Miller, William Murphy, & Brandon Chaney,

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY CLICK, all members of the Board voted to
adjourn the meeting.

Signed

Secretary

Attested:

*Meeting agenda and sign in sheets are filed in the District’s office and is available for review upon
request.
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- TI:HE ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (“THE BOARD™) Mﬂ
IN SPECIAL SESSION FRIDAY, AUGUST 14,2020 AT 9:00 A.M. IN THE CONFERENCE ROOM r
OFFICES LOCATED AT 76 CEDAR GROVE ROAD, IRVINE, KENTU(iKY, ”WITH TH
FOLLOWING PERSONS PRESENT: JACK STICKNEY, SECRETARY; ROBERT “SKIP” JOHNSON,
TREASURER; WILLIAM MURPHY: OPERATIONAL MANAGER, AND AUDREA MILLER,
GENERAL MANAGER.

To promote social distancing, all Board members, employees and visitors are expected o
maintain a 6’ distance from one another and are strongly encouraged to wear a mask.

From the roll call, it was determined that a quorum of the Board of Commissioners of the Es.till
County Water District was present. The meeting was then opened for the transaction of business, at which
time the following proceedings were had and entered for record:

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to approve the agenda for the August 14, 2020 special Board of Commissioners Meeting.

The minutes of the June 25, 2020 special board meeting were presented to the board. ON
MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY, all members of the Board voted to approve
the minutes as presented.

The water loss report for the month of June was presented to the Board. Water loss for June was
28.9%.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to break the Phase 11 project into tow contracts. Contract | will be the 5 creek crossings and the 13
zone meters. Contract 2 will be the purchase and installation on 3,000 residential water meters.

ON MOTION OF STICKEY AND SECONDED BY CLICK, all members of adopt Resolution
2020-1 to accept the $500,000 grand offer from Appalachian Regional Commission. (See Attached)

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY CLICK, all members of the Board voted to
approve the financial report and to pay warrants.

) ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, to have AAMCO in
Richmond put a new transmission in one of the 2013 Ford Explorer. Click abstained from the vote.

o Ms. Miller aclvisec} the Board that the Districts water loss team attended the AWWA water audit
training by'Scott Yost, with the University of Kentucky. She stated that, while the audit had been
completed, it would still need to be validated by a third party with knowledge of the AWWA water audit.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED B

. _ Y CLICK, all members of the Board voted to
adjourn the meeting,

Signed

Secretary
Attested:

* . L . N
Meeting agenda and sign in sheets are filed in the District’s office and is available Jor review upon
request,
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RESOLUTION

2020-1

Whereas, the Appalachian Regional Commission has approved
the Estill County Water District No. 1 Meter Replacement Project,
Estill County, Kentucky (ARC Number KY-19847), and extended a
grant offer in the amount of $500,000 for the project to be
administered by USDA Rural Development;

Now therefore, the Water District hereby resolves to accept
this grant offer of $500,000.

In witness whereof, the Water District has duly adopted this

resolution and caused execution by the officers below in duplicate

on this /4 day of@{_ﬁ‘&f , 2020.

Estill County Water District No. 1

- Blain Click, Chairman

Attest:
¢ ) ti
]“ ?Z\f‘% w\(-{ i ﬁ‘g{éﬁw}
! &j{

e .'\p'ht ™M/
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THE ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (“THE BOARD™) MET
IN REGULAR SESSION THURSDAY AUGUST 27, 2020 AT 9:00 A.M. IN THE CONFERENCE
ROOM AT ITS OFFICES LOCATED AT 76 CEDAR GROVE ROAD, IRVINE, KENTUCKY, WITH
THE FOLLOWING PERSONS PRESENT: JACK STICKNEY, SECRETARY; ROBERT “SKip”
JOHNSON, TREASURER; AND AUDREA MILLER, GENERAL MANAGER.

From the roll call, it was determined that a quorum of the Board of Commissioners of the Estill
County Water District was present. The meeting was then opened for the transaction of business, at which
time the following proceedings were had and entered for record:

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to approve the agenda for the August 27, 2020 regular Board of Commissioners Meeting,

The minutes of the August 14, 2020 special board meeting were presented to the board. ON
MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY, all members of the Board voted to apptove
the minutes as presented.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to approve the financial report and to pay warrants.

The water loss report for the month of June 2019 was presented to the Board. Water loss for June
was 35.7%.

ON MOTION OF CLICK AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY, all members of the Board voted to
appoint the General Manager as agent of record for the KYTC Cobhill Rd (KY 1182) Waterline
Relocations. The GM will report, via email, any documents that are executed.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to adjourn the meeting.

Setretary
Attested: F\ﬂé_%j %‘-/

*Meeting ag nda a% in sheets are filed in the District’s office and is available for review upon
request,
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THE ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (“THE BOARD™) MET
IN REGULAR SESSION THURSDAY AUGUST 27, 2020 AT 9:00 AM. IN THE CONFERENCE
ROOM AT ITS OFFICES LOCATED AT 76 CEDAR GROVE ROAD, IRVINE, KENTUCKY, WITH
THE FOLLOWING PERSONS PRESENT: JACK STICKNEY, SECRETARY; ROBERT “SKIP”
JOHNSON, TREASURER; AND AUDREA MILLER, GENERAL MANAGER.

To promote social distancing, all Board members, employees and visitors are expected to
maintain a 6’ distance from one another and are strongly encouraged to wear a mask.

From the roll call, it was determined that a quorum of the Board of Commissioners of the Estill
County Water District was present. The meeting was then opened for the transaction of business, at which
time the following proceedings were had and entered for record:

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to approve the agenda for the August 27, 2020 regular Board of Commissioners Meeting,

The minutes of the August 14, 2020 special board meeting were presented to the board. ON
MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY, all members of the Board voted to approve
the minutes as presented.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to approve the financial report and to pay warrants.

The water loss report for the month of June 2019 was presented to the Board. Water loss for June
was 35.7%.

ON MOTION OF CLICK AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY, all members of the Board voted to
appoint the General Manager as agent of record for the KYTC Cobhill Rd (KY 1182) Waterline
Relocations. The GM will report, via email, any documents that are executed.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to adjourn the meeting.

Signed
Segretary

Attested:

*Meeting agenda and sign in sheets are filed in the District's office and is available Jor review upon
request.
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THE ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (“THE BOARD”) MET
IN REGULAR SESSION THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2020 AT 9:00 A.M. IN THE CONFERENCE
ROOM AT OFFICES LOCATED AT 76 CEDAR GROVE ROAD, IRVINE, KENTUCKY, WITH THE
FOLLOWING PERSONS PRESENT: BLAIN CLICK, CHAIRMAN; JACK STICKNEY, SECRETARY;
ROBERT “SKIP” JOHNSON, TREASURER; WILLIAM MURPHY; OPERATIONAL MANAGER,
AND AUDREA MILLER, GENERAL MANAGER.

To promote social distancing, all Board members, employees and visitors are expected to
maintain a 6’ distance from one another and are strongly encouraged to wear a mask,

From the roll call, it was determined that a quorum of the Board of Commissioners of the Estill
County Water District was present. The meeting was then opened for the transaction of business, at which
time the following proceedings were had and entered for record:

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY CLICK, ali members of the Board voted to
approve the agenda for the September 24, 2020 special Board of Commissioners Meeting.

The minutes of the August 27, 2020 regular board mecting were presented to the board. ON
MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY CLICK, all members of the Board voted to approve the
minutes as presented.

Sharon Anderson was present on behalf of her sister, Myrtle Neal, to advise the Board that she
had paid her bill, with a money order, in the night deposit box and her payment was not credited to her
account and the money order had not cleared. Ms. Miller stated that the office staff had searched for the
money order, by number, to ensure that credit had not been given to the wrong account and the payment
had not been procced by our office. Ms. Anderson stated that the cost to stop payment on a money order
was $15.00 and she felt like her sisters account should be credit that amount. The board advised Ms,
Anderson that we would wait for a couple of weeks to see if the money order surfaces.

The water loss report for the month of August was presented to the Board. Water loss for August
was 35.7%.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to approve the financial report and to pay warrants.

Ms. Miller gave the Board copies of the Theft of Service Tariff & The Fire Department Tariff.
She asked the Board to review them and advise her of any concerns they may have prior to next months
meeting.

An update on the Phase 11 Water Loss Project was given to the Board. Ms. Miller stated that all
private easements were ready to be signed and that she expected to have those done within the next couple
of weeks. Alan Bowman, Bell Engineering, was present via telephone. He stated that he would finalize the
electrical next week and resubmit to the KYDOW. He estimated that we would be ready to bid in two
weeks.

The Board discussed the Irvine Bridge Master Meter Replacement Project. Ms. Miller stated that
she had received an invitation to submit a loan application, from the Kentucky Infrastructure Authority, to
fund this project. The Board ask Ms. Miller to contact Billy William with IMU to see if they wanted to do
this project as a joint effort since it would benefit both utilities.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to adjourn the meeting.

Sign

Attested: 7 ; 4/!-'\,. Q\’
o

*Meeting agenda and sign in sheets are filed in the District’s office and is available Jor review upon
request,
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THE ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (“THE BOARD”) MET
IN REGULAR SESSION THURSDAY, OCTOBER 29, 202¢ AT 9:00 AM. IN THE CONFERENCE
ROOM AT OFFICES LOCATED AT 76 CEDAR GROVE ROAD, IRVINE, KENTUCKY, WITH THE
FOLLOWING PERSONS PRESENT: JACK STICKNEY, SECRETARY; ROBERT “SKIP” JOHNSON,

TREASURER; WILLIAM MURPHY; OPERATIONAL MANAGER, AND AUDREA MILLER,
GENERAL MANAGER.

To promote social distancing, all Board members, employees and visitors are expected to
maintain a 6’ distance from one another and are strongly encouraged to wear a mask.

From the roll call, it was determined that a quorum of the Board of Commissioners of the Estill
County Water District was present. The meeting was then opened for the transaction of business, at which
time the following proceedings were had and entered for record:

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to approve the agenda for the October 29, 2020 regular Board of Commissioners Meeting.

The minutes of the September 24, 2020 regular board meeting were presented to the board. ON
MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board voted to approve
the minutes as presented.

The water accountability report was presented to the Board. Water loss for September was 31.2%.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to approve the financial report and to pay warrants.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to approve the fire department tariff.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to adjourn the meeting.

Signe
cretary

Attested:

*Meeting agenda and sign in sheets are filed in the District’s office and is available for review upon
request.
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THE ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (“THE BOARD”) MET

IN SPECIAL SESSION WEDNESDAY NOVEMBER 18, 2020 AT 9:00 AM. IN THE CONFERENCE

ROOM AT OFFICES LOCATED AT 76 CEDAR GROVE ROAD, IRVINE, KENTUCKY, WITH THE

FOLLOWING PERSONS PRESENT: JACK STICKNEY, SECRETARY; ROBERT “SKIP” JOHNSON,
. TREASURER; WILLIAM MURPHY; OPERATIONAL MANAGER, AND AUDREA MILLER,
' GENERAL MANAGER.

To promote social distancing, all Board members, employees and visitors are expected to
maintain a 6’ distance from one another and are strongly encouraged to wear a mask.

From the roll call, it was determined that 2 quorum of the Board of Commissioners of the Estill
County Water District was present. The meeting was then opened for the transaction of business, at which
time the following proceedings were had and entered for record:

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to approve the agenda for the November 18, 2020 special Board of Commissioners Meeting.

Bryan Scott & Alan Bowman with Bell Engineering was present to discuss the status of the Phase
11 Water Meter Replacement Project. Bowman stated that Julie Anderson, with USDA-RD, had received
the project plans on November 1* and that Terry Humphries, with KYDOW, had been notified that the
District was ready to advertise for bids. The advertisement to bid has been run in the newspaper and the
bid opening has been set for December 22, 2020.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY CLICK, all members of the Board voted to
choose the Anthem Blue Access PPQ for 2021, the Board also choose the $2800.00 HSA plan with
McGregor.

ON MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY, ali members of the Board
voted to approve the financial report and to pay warrants.

; ON MOTION OF CLICK AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY, all members of the Board voted to
i adjourn the meeting.

Signe
Skcretary

Attested:

*Meeting agenda and sign in sheets are filed in the District’s office and is available for review upon
request.

[
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THE ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (“THE BOARD”) MET
IN REGULAR SESSION THURSDAY, DECEMBER 31, 2020 AT 9:00 AM. IN THE CONFERENCE
ROOM AT OFFICES LOCATED AT 76 CEDAR GROVE ROAD, IRVINE, KENTUCKY, WITH THE
FOLLOWING PERSONS PRESENT: BLAIN CLICK, CHAIRMAN; JACK STICKNEY, SECRETARY;
ROBERT “SKIP” JOHNSON, TREASURER; WILLIAM MURPHY; OPERATIONAL MANAGER,
AND AUDREA MILLER, GENERAL MANAGER.

To promote social distancing, all Board members, employees and visitors are expected to
maintain a 6 distance from one another and are strongly encouraged to wear a mask.

From the roll call, it was determined that a quorum of the Board of Commissioners of the Estill
County Water District was present. The meeting was then opened for the transaction of business, at which
time the following proceedings were had and entered for record:

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSCN, all members of the Board
voted to approve the agenda for the December 31, 2020 regular Board of Commissioners Meeting.

The minutes of the October 29, 2020 regular board meeting were presented to the board. ON
MOTION OF CLICK AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY, all members of the Board voted to approve the
minutes as presented.

The minutes of the November 18, 2020 special board meeting were presented to the board. ON
MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY, all members of the Board voted to approve
the minutes as presented.

Alan Bowman and Bryan Scott, with Bell Engineering, were present to address the board
concerning the reletting of the Phase 11 bids due to a discrepancy in the advertisement. 1t was noted by
Gerald Wuetcher, counsel for the District, that the advertisement to bid did not meet the requirements for
the bid process. The board stated that they want to be certain that the bid process was done in a proper
manner and that the District adhered to all state and federal regulations in the bid process. ON MOTION
OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board voted to approve to rebid
the Phase 11 project under the advisement of counsel.

The water loss report for the month of November was presented to the Board. Water loss for
November was 38.5%.

ON MOTION OF CLICK AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY, all members of the Board voted to
approve the financial report and to pay warrants.

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board

voted to adjourn the meeting.
Signed ,—&YX&
Secretary
\‘_!
Attested:

*Meeting agenda and sign in sheets are filed in the District’s office and is available for review upon
request.
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THE ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (“THE BOARD”) MET
IN REGULAR SESSION THURSDAY, JANUARY 28, 2021 AT 9:00 AM. IN THE CONFERENCE
ROOM AT OFFICES LOCATED AT 76 CEDAR GROVE ROAD, IRVINE, KENTUCKY, WITH THE
FOLLOWING PERSONS PRESENT: BLAIN CLICK, CHAIRMAN; JACK STICKNEY, SECRETARY;
ROBERT “SKIP” JOHNSON, TREASURER; WILLIAM MURPHY; OPERATIONAL MANAGER,
AND AUDREA MILLER, GENERAL MANAGER.

To promote social distancing, all Board members, employees and visitors are expected 10
maintain a 6' distance from one another and are strongly encouraged to wear a mask.

From the roll call, it was determined that a quorum of the Board of Commissioners of the Estill
County Water District was present. The meeting was then opened for the transaction of business, at which
time the following proceedings were had and entered for record:

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board
voted to approve the agenda for the January 28, 2021 regutar Board of Commissioners Meeting.

The water loss report for the month of November was presented to the Board. Water loss for
December was 22%,

ON MOTION OF STICKNEY AND SECONDED BY CLICK all members of the Board voted to

accept the bid from Roe Enterprises (DBA Swartz Pipeline Contracting), in the amount of $744,420.00, for
the ECWD zone meter and river crossing installation.

ON MOTION OF CLICK AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY, all members of the Board voted to
adopt resolution 2021-01-28-1 awarding a contract for the purchase and instatlation of metering equipment
and telemetry upgrades and the construction of stream crossings.

ON MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY CLICK, all members of the Board voted to
adopt resolution 2021-01-28-2 authorizing an application to the Kentucky public service commission for

authorization to issue an evidence of indebtedness, for a certificate of public convenience and necessity and
other relief as necessary.

ON MOTION OF CLICK AND SECONDED BY JOHNSON, all members of the Board voted to

adjourn the meeting,
N %
|

! Setretary

A Y
)
Attested:

*Meeting agenda and sign in sheets are Jiled in the District’s office and is available for review upon
request.
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RESOLUTION 2021-01-28-1

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF ESTILL
COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1 AWARDING A CONTRACT FOR
THE PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF METERING EQUIPMENT
AND TELEMETRY UPGRADES AND THE CONSTRUCTION OF
STREAM CROSSINGS

WHEREAS, Estill County Water District No. 1 (“Estill District”) caused to be published
in accordance with the provisions of KRS Chapter 424 an advertisement for bids on the Contract
371-20-01 (Phase 11 - Zone Meter and River Crossing Installation Project) in the Citizen Voice
and Times and in the Estiil Tribune;

WHEREAS, on January 21, 2021, in accordance with the terms of those advertisements
Estill District opened the bids received on Contract 371-20-01;

WHEREAS, Roe Enterprises, Inc., doing business as Swartz Pipeline Contracting, of
Mount Sterling, Kentucky, submitted a bid of $744,420, which was the lowest of the four bids on
Contract 371-20-01 that were submitted in accordance with the terms of the advertisement; and,

WHEREAS, Estill District’s Board of Commissioners finds that Contract 371-20-01
should be awarded to the lowest bidder, contingent upon Estill District’s receipt of a favorable
Recommendation of Award Letter from Bell Engineering and of an Order from the Kentucky
Public Service Commission authorizing Estill District to enter an Assistance Agreement with the
Kentucky Infrastructure Authority for KIA Loan F20-13 and issuing a certificate of public
convenience and necessity authorizing Estill District to proceed with Contract 371-20-01;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF
COMMISSIONERS OF ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1 AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The facts, recitals, and statements contained in the foregoing preamble of this
Resolution are true and correct and are hereby affirmed and incorporated as a part of this
Resolution.

Section 2. The Board of Commissioners hereby declares the bid of Roe Enterprises, Inc.,
doing business as Swartz Pipeline Contracting, in the amount of $744,420 to be the lowest and
best bid and awards Contract 371-20-01 to this firm, contingent upon Estill District’s receipt of a
favorable Recommendation of Award Letter from Bell Engineering and of an Order from the
Kentucky Public Service Commission authorizing Estill District to enter an Assistance
Agreement with the Kentucky Infrastructure Authority for KIA Loan F20-13 and issuing a
certificate of public convenience and necessity authorizing Estill District to proceed with
Contract 371-20-01.
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ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF ESTILL COUNTY
WATER DISTRICT NO. 1 at a meeting held on January 28, 2021, signed by the

Chairman, and attested by the Secretary.

D. Blain Click, Chairman

ATTEST:

Tt
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CERTIFICATION

The undersigned Secretary of Estill County Water District No. 1 (“the District™) does
hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution duly adopted by the District’s
Board of Commissioners at a meeting properly held on January 28, 2021, signed by the
Chairman of the Board of Commissioners, attested by the Secretary of the Board of
Commissioners, and is now in full force and effect.

WITNESS my hand this 28th day of January 2021.

_Aﬁ‘)ng_ Mzu

‘ oim Stickney, Secretary

-
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RESOLUTION NO. 2021-01-28-2

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF
ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1 AUTHORIZING AN
APPLICATION TO THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO ISSUE AN EVIDENCE
OF INDEBTEDNESS, FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY AND OTHER RELIEF AS
NECESSARY

WHEREAS, Estill County Water District No. 1 (“Estill District™) is a water district
organized pursuant to the provisions of KRS Chapter 74:

WHEREAS, pursuant to KRS 278.0135, the Kentucky General Assembly has declared that
all water districts are “public utilities” and are subject to the regulation of the Kentucky Public
Service Commission;

WHEREAS Estill District owns and operates facilities used to transport and distribute
water to the public for compensation to serve the residents of Estill County, Kentucky;

WHEREAS, Estill District’s water distribution operations are subject to the jurisdiction
and regulation of the Kentucky Public Service Commission;

WHEREAS, Estill District District proposes a series of improvements to its water
distribution system known as “Phase 11 - System Improvements & Meter Purchase and
Replacement Project,” at an estimated total cost of $2,899,450;

WHEREAS, Estill District proposes to accomplish the Phase 11 - System Improvements
& Meter Purchase and Replacement Project, the first phase of which involves the purchase and
installation of 17 zone meters on existing water mains, improvements to its telemetry and
replacement of four (4) stream crossings at an estimated total cost of $1,020,420;

WHEREAS, Estill District proposes to finance the proposed project through a grant of
$500,000 from the Appalachian Regional Commission and a loan not to exceed $2,399,450 from
the Kentucky Infrastructure Authority payable over a 30-year period at an interest rate of 0.5
percent per annum and evidenced by an Assistance Agreement;

WHEREAS, KRS 278.020(1) prohibits a utility from constructing any facilities to be used
to provide utility service, including those for the transmission and distribution of water to the
public for compensation, without first obtaining a certificate of public convenience and necessity
from the Kentucky Public Service Commission;

WHEREAS, KRS 278.300 prohibits a utility from issuing an evidence of indebtedness
until it has been authorized to do so by an order of the Kentucky Public Service Commission;

WHEREAS, KRS 278.020(1) requires Estill District to obtain a certificate of public
convenience and necessity from the Kentucky Public Service Commission prior to commencing
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Phase 11 - System Improvements & Meter Purchase and Replacement Project or significant
portions of that Project; and

WHEREAS, KRS 278.300 requires Estill District to obtain authorization from the
Kentucky Public Service Commission prior to executing its proposed Assistance Agreement with
the Kentucky Infrastructure Authority;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF
COMMISSIONERS OF ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The facts, recitals, and statements contained in the foregoing preamble of this
Resolution are true and correct and are hereby affirmed and incorporated as a part of this
Resolution.

Section 2. The General Manager, all appropriate Staff, and Estill County Water District
No. 17s attorney are hereby further authorized and directed to take any and all actions to apply to
the Kentucky Public Service Commission for authorization for Estill County Water District No. 1
to execute an Assistance Agreement with the Kentucky Infrastructure Authority to borrow an
amount not to exceed $2,899,450 and payable over a 30-year period at an interest rate of 0.5
percent per annum, for a certificate of public convenience and necessity to construct the initial
phase of the Phase 11 - System Improvements & Meter Purchase and Replacement Project and to
apply for such other relief as appropriate and necessary to ensure that Estill County Water District
No. 1 is acting in accordance with the requirements of KRS Chapter 278.

Section 3. This Resolution shall take effect upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF ESTILL COUNTY
WATER DISTRICT NO. 1 at a meeting held on January 28, 2021, signed by the Chairman,

and attested by the Secretary.
‘. -
l st %—1_/14

D. Blain Click, Chairman

ATTEST:

John Stickney, Secretary
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CERTIFICATION

The undersigned Secretary of Estill County Water District No. 1 (“the District™) does
hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution duly adopted by the District’s Board
of Commissioners at a meeting properly held on January 28, 2021, signed by the Chairman of the
Board of Commissioners, attested by the Secretary of the Board of Commissioners, and is now in
full force and effect.

WITNESS my hand this 28th day of January 2021.

Jsﬁ&mw

Thn Stlckney, Secretary
J
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RESOLUTION 2021-01-28-1

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF ESTILL
COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1 AWARDING A CONTRACT FOR
THE PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF METERING EQUIPMENT
AND TELEMETRY UPGRADES AND THE CONSTRUCTION OF
STREAM CROSSINGS

WHEREAS, Estill County Water District No. | (“Estill District™) caused to be published
in accordance with the provisions of KRS Chapter 424 an advertisement for bids on the Contract
371-20-01 (Phase 11 - Zone Meter and River Crossing Installation Project) in the Citizen Voice
and Times and in the Estill Tribune;

WHEREAS, on January 21, 2021, in accordance with the terms of those advertisements
Estill District opened the bids received on Contract 371-20-01;

WHEREAS, Roe Enterprises, Inc., doing business as Swartz Pipeline Contracting, of
Mount Sterling, Kentucky, submitted a bid of $744,420, which was the lowest of the four bids on
Contract 371-20-01 that were submitted in accordance with the terms of the advertisement; and,

WHEREAS, Estill District’s Board of Commissioners finds that Contract 371-20-01
should be awarded to the lowest bidder, contingent upon Estill District’s receipt of a favorable
Recommendation of Award Letter from Bell Engineering and of an Order from the Kentucky
Public Service Commission authorizing Estill District to enter an Assistance Agreement with the
Kentucky Infrastructure Authority for KIA Loan F20-13 and issuing a certificate of public
convenience and necessity authorizing Estill District to proceed with Contract 371-20-01;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF
COMMISSIONERS OF ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1 AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The facts, recitals, and statements contained in the foregoing preambie of this

Resolution are true and correct and are hereby affirmed and incorporated as a part of this
Resolution.

Section 2. The Board of Commissioners hereby declares the bid of Roe Enterprises, Inc.,
doing business as Swartz Pipeline Contracting, in the amount of $744.420 to be the lowest and
best bid and awards Contract 371-20-01 to this firm, contingent upon Estill District’s receipt of a
favorable Recommendation of Award Letter from Bell Engineering and of an Oxder from the
Kentucky Public Service Commission authorizing Estill District to enter an Assistance Agreement
with the Kentucky Infrastructure Authority for KIA Loan F20-13 and issuing a certificate of public
convenience and necessity authorizing Estill District to proceed with Contract 371-20-01.

Page 1 of 2




Question No. 4_Attachment
Page 56 of 61

ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF ESTILL COUNTY
WATER DISTRICT NO. 1 at a meeting held on January 28, 2021, signed by the Chairman,

and attested by the Secretary.
ﬁ k ’%‘{\
M.

D. Blain Click, Chairman

ATTEST:

-

John Stickney, Secretary
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CERTIFICATION

The undersigned Secretary of Estill County Water District No. 1 (“the District™) does
hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution duly adopted by the District’s Board
of Commissioners at a meeting properly held on January 28, 2021, signed by the Chairman of the
Board of Commissioners, attested by the Secretary of the Board of Commissioners, and is now in
full force and effect.

WITNESS my hand this 28th day of January 2021.

<J

(f‘dhn Stickney, Secretary
J
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RESOLUTION NO. 2021-01-28-2

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF
ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1 AUTHORIZING AN
APPLICATION TO THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO ISSUE AN EVIDENCE
OF INDEBTEDNESS, FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY AND OTHER RELIEF AS
NECESSARY

WHEREAS, Estill County Water District No. 1 (“Estill District™) is a water district
organized pursuant to the provisions of KRS Chapter 74;

WHEREAS, pursuant to KRS 278.015, the Kentucky General Assembly has declared
that all water districts are “public utilities” and are subject to the regulation of the Kentucky
Public Service Commission;

WHEREAS Estill District owns and operates facilities used to transport and distribute
water to the public for compensation to serve the residents of Estill County, Kentucky:

WHEREAS, Estill District’s water distribution operations are subject to the jurisdiction
and regulation of the Kentucky Public Service Commission;

WHEREAS, Estill District District proposes a series of improvements to its water
distribution system known as “Phase 11 - System Improvements & Meter Purchase and
Replacement Project,” at an estimated total cost of $2,899,450;

WHEREAS, Estill District proposes to accomplish the Phase 11 - System Improvements
& Meter Purchase and Replacement Project, the first phase of which involves the purchase and
installation of 17 zone meters on existing water mains, improvements to its telemetry and
replacement of four (4) stream crossings at an estimated total cost of $1,020,420:

WHEREAS, Estill District proposes to finance the proposed project through a grant of
$500,000 from the Appalachian Regional Commission and a loan not to exceed $2,399.450 from
the Kentucky Infrastructure Authority payable over a 30-year period at an interest rate of 0.5
percent per annum and evidenced by an Assistance Agreement;

WHEREAS, KRS 278.020(1) prohibits a utility from constructing any facilities to be
used to provide utility service, including those for the transmission and distribution of water to
the public for compensation, without first obtaining a certificate of public convenience and
necessity from the Kentucky Public Service Commission;

WHEREAS, KRS 278.300 prohibits a utility from issuing an evidence of indebtedness
until it has been authorized to do so by an order of the Kentucky Public Service Commission:

WHEREAS, KRS 278.020(1) requires Estill District to obtain a certificate of public
convenience and necessity from the Kentucky Public Service Commission prior to commencing
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Phase 11 - System Improvements & Meter Purchase and Replacement Project or significant
portions of that Project; and

WHEREAS, KRS 278.300 requires Estill District to obtain authorization from the
Kentucky Public Service Commission prior to executing its proposed Assistance Agreement
with the Kentucky Infrastructure Authority;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF
COMMISSIONERS OF ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The facts, recitals, and statements contained in the foregoing preamble of this
Resolution are true and correct and are hereby affirmed and incorporated as a part of this
Resolution.

Section 2. The General Manager, all appropriate Staff, and Estill County Water District
No. I’s attorney are hereby further authorized and directed to take any and all actions to apply to
the Kentucky Public Service Commission for authorization for Estill County Water District No.
1 to execute an Assistance Agreement with the Kentucky Infrastructure Authority to borrow an
amount not to exceed $2,899,450 and payable over a 30-year period at an interest rate of 0.5
percent per annum, for a certificate of public convenience and necessity to construct the initial
phase of the Phase 11 - System Improvements & Meter Purchase and Replacement Project and to
apply for such other relief as appropriate and necessary to ensure that Estill County Water
District No. 1 is acting in accordance with the requirements of KRS Chapter 278.

Section 3. This Resolution shall take effect upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF ESTILL COUNTY
WATER DISTRICT NO. 1 at a meeting held on January 28, 2021, signed by the

Chairman, and attested by the Secretary.

D. Blain Click, Chairman

ATTEST:

f) - / ' ‘n
'John Stickney, Secreta
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CERTIFICATION

The undersigned Secretary of Estill County Water District No. 1 (“the District”) does
hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution duly adopted by the District’s
Board of Commissioners at a meeting properly held on January 28, 2021, signed by the
Chairman of the Board of Commissioners, attested by the Secretary of the Board of
Commissioners, and is now in full force and effect.

WITNESS my hand this 28th day of January 2021.

| olon STeMman
J

j}m Stickney, Secretary

.




Question No. 4_Attachment
Page 61 of 61

THE ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (“THE BOARD”) MET
IN REGULAR SESSION THURSDAY FEBRUARY 25, 2021 AT 9:00 AM. IN THE CONFERENCE
ROOM AT OFFICES LOCATED AT 76 CEDAR GROVE ROAD, IRVINE, KENTUCKY, WITH THE
FOLLOWING PERSONS PRESENT: BLAIN CLICK, CHAIRMAN; JACK STICKNEY, SECRETARY;
ROBERT “SKIP” JOHNSON, TREASURER; WILLIAM MURPHY; OPERATIONAL MANAGER,
AND AUDREA MILLER, GENERAL MANAGER.

To promote social distancing, all Board members, employees and visitors are expected to
maintain a 6" distance from one another and are strongly encouraged to wear a mask.

From the roll call, it was determined that a quorum of the Board of Commissioners of the Estill
County Water District was present. The meeting was then opened for the transaction of business, at which
time the following proceedings were had and entered for record:

ON MOTION OF JOHNSON AND SECONDED BY CLICK all members of the Board voted to
approve the agenda for the February 25, 2021 regular Board of Commissioners Meeting.

The water loss report for the month of November was presented to the Board. Water loss for
January was 42%.

ON MOTION OF CLICK AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY, all members of the Board voted to
approve the financial report and to pay warrants.

ON MOTION OF CLICK AND SECONDED BY STICKNEY, all members of the Board voted to

adjourn the meeting.
Signedflf\& m

. Secreta
-4 i ~J
Attested: [

*Meeting agenda and sign in sheets are filed in the District’s office and is available for review upon
request.




ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1

Response to the Commission’s Order of April 8, 2021
Case No. 2021-00064

Question No. 5
Responding Witness: Audrea Miller

Q-5. [Provide a] document detailing the names, job titles, job description, and pay rates
for each employee for the calendar years 2018, 2019, 2020, and currently employed.

A-5.  See attachment to this Response. Each employee is identified by number rather than name
to protect the employee’s privacy.



1:37 PM
04/20/21

Estill County Water District #1

Employee Pay Adjustments History
January 2018 through December 2020

Employee Job Title Paycheck Date Payroll Item Previous Rate Current Rate
#13
General Manager 10/11/2019 SALARY-AD&G - 50,404.00
General Manager 07/05/2019 HOURLY-AD&G 21.00 22.00
Office Manager 02/15/2019 HOURLY-AD&G 20.50 21.00
#29
Water Loss Tech/Op. in Training 04/24/2020 HOURLY-MAINT. 15.00 15.00
#24
11/22/2019 HOURLY-MAINT. 12.00 14.25
07/05/2019 HOURLY-MAINT. 11.75 12.00
05/24/2019 HOURLY-MAINT. 10.75 11.75
#28
Operator in training 07/31/2020 HOURLY-MAINT. 10.00 10.00
01/17/2020 HOURLY-MAINT. 9.50 10.00
#11
Customer Service Rep. 07/05/2019 HOURLY-CUST. SERV 14.75 15.75
Customer Service Rep. 02/15/2019 HOURLY-CUST. SERV 12.75 14.75
#21
Operations Manager 02/01/2019 HOURLY-MAINT. 20.50 20.50
#23
04/26/2019 HOURLY-MAINT. 14.50 14.50
02/15/2019 HOURLY-MAINT. 12.50 14.50
#5
Certified Operator 07/05/2019 HOURLY-MAINT. 16.30 17.30
02/15/2019 HOURLY-MAINT. 14.30 16.30
#26 Water Loss Tech
07/05/2019 HOURLY-MAINT. 15.00 15.00
#14
Office Manager 07/05/2019 HOURLY-CUST. SERV 16.00 17.00
Office Manager 04/26/2019 HOURLY-CUST. SERV 14.75 14.75
Billing Clerk 02/15/2019 HOURLY-CUST. SERV 12.75 14.75
#27
P/T Customer Service Rep 08/16/2019 HOURLY-CUST. SERV 9.00 9.00
#18
Operations Manager 07/05/2019 HOURLY-MAINT. 17.00 18.00
Operations Manager 05/10/2019 HOURLY-MAINT. 15.50 17.00
Certified Operator 02/15/2019 HOURLY-MAINT. 13.50 15.50
#25
Operator in training 11/22/2019 HOURLY-MAINT. 12.00 14.25
07/05/2019 HOURLY-MAINT. 10.75 12.00
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Q-6.

A-6.

ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1

Response to the Commission’s Order of April 8, 2021
Case No. 2021-00064

Question No. 6
Responding Witness: Audrea Miller

For the calendar year ended December 31, 2020, provide the hours worked by each
employee, separated by regular hours worked, overtime hours worked, and any other
form of hourly wage provided to Estill District No. 1’s employees.

See attachment to this Response. The requested information is also contained in the Excel
spreadsheet named “EmployeeHours.xIxs” that is embedded in the electronic version of
this response.



1:22PM
04720121

Employee Wages, Taxes and Adjustments
Gross Pay
SALARY-AD&G
SALARY-OFFICERS

Compensated Absences - AD&G
Compensated Absences - Maint

Compensated Absences -CS
HOURLY-CUST. SERV
HOURLY-MAINT.

ONCALL (x1.5)houlry

OT-CUST SERV (x1.5) HOURLY

OT-MAINT (x1.5) hourly
Sick-Cust. Service
Sick - Maintenance
Vacation-Cust. Service
Vacation - Maintenance
Total Gross Pay
Deductions from Gross Pay
Accidental Ins -Cust. Serv.
Cancer Insurance (pre-tax)
Retirement EECON
Retirement HICONN
Total Deductions from Gross Pay
Adjusted Gross Pay
Taxes Withheld
Federal Withholding
Medicare Employee
Social Security Employee
KY - Withholding
Local Taxes
Medicare Employee Addl Tax
Total Taxes Withheld
Deductions from Net Pay
Dental Insurance (taxable)
Emplyee Garnishment
Life Insurance - (taxable)
Total Deductions from Net Pay
Net Pay
Employer Taxes and Contributions
Federal Unemployment
Medicare Company
Social Security Company
KY - Unemployment Company
Dental - AD&G (company paid)
Dental - CustSer (company paid)
Dental - Maint. (company paid)
Health Insurance - AD&G
Health Insurance - Cust. Serv.
Health Insurance - Maintenance
Life Insurance-AD&G
Life Insurance-Customer Service
Life Insurance - Maint
Retirement - AD&G
Retirement - Cust. Serv.
Retirement - Maint.
KY - Surcharge
Total Employer Taxes and Contributions

Employee #13

Employee #29

Employee #24

Esti

County Water District #1

Payroll Summary
January through December 2020

Employee #28

Employee #11

Employee #14

Employee #27

Employee #18

Employee #25

Hours Rate Jan - Dec 20

52,342.74
0.00
2.714.88
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
55,057.62

11200 2424

112.00

0.00
0.00
-2,752.85
0.00
-2,752.85

52,304.77

112.00

-4,291.00
-800.12
-3421.22
-2,616.27
-1,101.09
0.00

-12,229.70

-599.67
0.00
-656.64
-1,256.31

38,818.76

112.00

0.00
800.12
342122
2430
298.08
0.00

0.00
6,966.92
0.00

0.00
12339
0.00

0.00
13,414.90
0.00

0.00

0.00
25,048.93

Hours Rate Jan - Dec 20 Hours Rate Jan - Dec 20
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

1,379.00  15.00 2068500 200425  14.25 28,560.56
10400 2250 2,340.00 21600 2138 4,618.08
0.00 0.00

5150 2250 1,158.75 9850 2138 2,105.93
0.00 0.00

800 1500 120.00 800 1425 114.00
0.00 0.00

13300  15.00 1,995.00 13175 14.25 1,877.44
1,675.50 2629875  2,458.50 37,276.01
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

-1,314.95 -1.863.79

-263.00 -372.76

-1,577.95 -2,236.55

1,675.50 2472080 245850 35,039.46
-1,822.00 -2,094.00

-381.33 -540.50

-1,630.52 231111

-1,218.08 -1,726.20

-525.99 74551

0.00 0.00

5,577.92 7,417.32

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

1,675.50 1914288 2,458.50 27,622.14
0.00 0.00

381.33 540.50

1,630.52 231111

2430 2430

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

209.76 298.08

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

2,579.46 1,748.20

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

6.446.58 9,095.83

0.00 0.00

11,271.95

14,018.02

Hours

Rate Jan - Dec 20

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
20,440.00
3,120.00
0.00
1,747.50
0.00
240.00
0.00
800.00
26,347.50

2,048.00
208.00

10.00
15.00
11650  15.00
4800  10.00

88.00
2,508.50

10.00

0.00
0.00
-1,279.42
-255.92
-1,535.34

24,812.16

2,508.50

-2,463.00
-382.04
-1,633.55
-1174.62
-526.95
0.00

-6,180.16

2,508.50 18,632.00

9.36
382.04
1,633.55
2430

0.00
287.04
0.00
0.00
1,347.12
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
6.242.18
0.00
9,925.59

Hours

44.00
2,049.00

3175

111.00

2,235.75

2,235.75

2,235.75

Rate Jan - Dec 20

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
693.00
32,271.76
0.00
0.00
750.28
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,748.26
0.00
35,463.30

1575

1575

2363

1575

1575

0.00
-456.57
-1,773.15
0.00
-2,229.72

3323358

-2,808.00
-518.22
-2,215.82
-1,644.25
-709.29
0.00

-7,895.58

0.00
0.00
-49.95

-49.95

25,288.05

0.00
518.22
2,215.82
2430

298.08
0.00
0.00

581038
0.00
0.00

732.24
0.00
0.00

8,643.81
0.00
0.00

18,242.85

Hours Rate Jan - Dec 20

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
514.25
33,728.00
0.00

0.00
860.63
0.00
442.00
0.00
2,550.00
0.00
38,094.88

3025
1,984.00

17.00
17.00

3375 2550

2600  17.00

15000  17.00

2,224.00

2,224.00 36,103.41
-2,747.00

-561.34
-2,400.22
-1,792.96

-599.67

27,240.29

2,224.00

704.97
0.00

0.00
9,290.58
0.00

0.00
19,018.75

Hours Rate Jan - Dec 20

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3,026.25
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3026.25

336.25 9.00

1350

336.25

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

3,026.25

336.25

-148.00
-43.88

336.25

238.32

Hours Rate Jan - Dec 20 Hours Rate Jan - Dec 20
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

169.00  18.00 3,042.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

215100  18.00 3871800 206800  14.25 29,469.00
22400  27.00 6,048.00 20000 2138 4,276.00
0.00 0.00

13750  27.00 3,71250 11000  21.38 2,351.80
0.00 0.00

18.00 0.00 400 1425 57.00

0.00 0.00

100  18.00 18.00 88.00 1425 1,254.00
2,682.50 5153850  2,470.00 37,407.80
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

-2,576.97 -1.870.40

0.00 -374.09

-2,576.97 -2,244.49

2,682.50 4896153  2,470.00 35,163.31
-4,223.00 -3,816.00

-750.68 -542.41

-3,209.80 -2,319.28

-2,445.78 -1,732.80

-1,030.77 74817

0.00 0.00

-11,660.03 -9,158.66

0.00 0.00

0.00 -4,506.30

0.00 0.00

0.00 -4,506.30

2,682.50 37,301.50 2,470.00 21,498.35
0.00 0.00

750.68 542.41

3,209.80 2,319.28

2430 2430

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

298.08 298.08

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

4,899.22 175314

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

23247 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

12,563.24 9.110.26

0.00 0.00

21977.79

14,047.47
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ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1

Response to the Commission’s Order of April 8, 2021
Case No. 2021-00064

Question No. 7
Responding Witness: Audrea Miller
Q-7. Provide any written plans Estill District No. 1 has drafted, in addition to its

Comprehensive Corrective Action Plan, that details a timeline on a going-forward
basis to address its water loss concerns.

A-7. No additional written plans exist.
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Sheet1

												Type				Date				Num				Name				Memo				Split				Amount				Balance

				135 · RESTRICTED CASH																																				65,470.86

						135-8 · WATERLOSS SURCHARGE/CGB																																		0.00

												Bill				09/13/2019				9/2019				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				OPEN SURCHARGE ACCT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				100.00				100.00

												Check				09/30/2019												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-10.00				90.00

												Transfer				10/09/2019												AUG 2019 SURCHG COLLECTED				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				11,622.52				11,712.52

												Deposit				10/31/2019												Interest				419 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				0.74				11,713.26

												Transfer				11/13/2019												OCT 2019 SURCH COLLECTED				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				11,817.40				23,530.66

												Deposit				11/29/2019												Interest				419 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				1.48				23,532.14

												Transfer				12/11/2019												NOV 2019 SURCH COLLECTED				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				12,455.52				35,987.66

												Deposit				12/31/2019												Interest				419 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				3.82				35,991.48

						Total 135-8 · WATERLOSS SURCHARGE/CGB																														35,991.48				35,991.48

						135-7 · SINKING RESERVE/USDA-RD																																		41,684.98

												Check				01/01/2019				1818				ESTILL CO. WATER SINKING RESERVE USDA-RD				DECEMBER S/R				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				15,000.00				56,684.98

												Check				01/31/2019				1820				ESTILL CO. WATER SINKING RESERVE USDA-RD				JAN-2019 S/R				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				15,000.00				71,684.98

												Check				02/28/2019				1823				ESTILL CO. WATER SINKING RESERVE USDA-RD				FEB S/R				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				15,000.00				86,684.98

												Check				03/31/2019				1825				ESTILL CO. WATER SINKING RESERVE USDA-RD				MARCH S/R				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				15,000.00				101,684.98

												Transfer				04/25/2019												APRIL S/R  Funds Transfer				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				15,000.00				116,684.98

												Transfer				05/16/2019												MAY S/R 6207379				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				15,000.00				131,684.98

												Transfer				06/19/2019												JUNE S/R  1225513				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				15,000.00				146,684.98

												Transfer				07/18/2019												JULY S/R  3784277				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				15,000.00				161,684.98

												Check				08/01/2019				EFT				USDA - RURAL DEVELOPMENT								-SPLIT-				-110,291.95				51,393.03

												Transfer				08/12/2019												AUG 2019  2394740				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				15,000.00				66,393.03

												Transfer				11/05/2019												SEPTEMBER S/R 9200176				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				15,000.00				81,393.03

												Transfer				11/30/2019												OCT S/R 4134923				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				13,500.00				94,893.03

						Total 135-7 · SINKING RESERVE/USDA-RD																														53,208.05				94,893.03

						135-6 · 2002(84) SINKING/REGIONS																																		23,785.88

												Check				01/21/2019				EFT				REGIONS BANK				JANUARY S/R				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				1,486.08				25,271.96

												Check				02/04/2019								REGIONS BANK				BANK FEES				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				250.00				25,521.96

												Check				02/21/2019				EFT				REGIONS BANK				FEBRUARY S/R				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				1,486.08				27,008.04

												Check				03/21/2019				EFT				REGIONS BANK				MARCH S/R				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				1,486.08				28,494.12

												Check				03/29/2019								REGIONS BANK				FEBRUARY P&I				-SPLIT-				-17,824.50				10,669.62

												Check				03/29/2019												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-250.00				10,419.62

												Deposit				03/29/2019												Interest				419 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				102.08				10,521.70

												Check				04/22/2019				EFT				REGIONS BANK				APRIL S/R				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				1,486.08				12,007.78

												Check				05/21/2019				EFT				REGIONS BANK				MAY S/R				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				1,486.08				13,493.86

												Check				06/20/2019				EFT				REGIONS BANK				JUNE  S/R				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				1,486.08				14,979.94

												Deposit				06/30/2019												Interest				419 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				62.98				15,042.92

												Check				07/22/2019				EFT				REGIONS BANK				JANUARY S/R				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				1,486.08				16,529.00

												Check				08/22/2019				EFT				REGIONS BANK				JANUARY S/R				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				1,486.08				18,015.08

												Check				09/20/2019				EFT				REGIONS BANK				SEPTEMBER S/R				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				1,486.08				19,501.16

												Check				09/30/2019												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-416.50				19,084.66

												Deposit				09/30/2019												Interest				419 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				82.48				19,167.14

												Check				10/21/2019				EFT				REGIONS BANK				OCTOBER  S/R				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				1,486.08				20,653.22

												Check				11/21/2019				EFT				REGIONS BANK				NOVEMBER S/R				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				1,486.08				22,139.30

												Check				12/20/2019				EFT				REGIONS BANK				DECEMBER S/R				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				1,486.08				23,625.38

												Deposit				12/31/2019												Interest				419 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				84.18				23,709.56

						Total 135-6 · 2002(84) SINKING/REGIONS																														-76.32				23,709.56

						135-4 · '64 DEPRECIATION ACCOUNT																																		0.00

						Total 135-4 · '64 DEPRECIATION ACCOUNT																																		0.00

						135-3 · 91/96/98 SINKING/USDA-RD																																		0.00

						Total 135-3 · 91/96/98 SINKING/USDA-RD																																		0.00

						135-2 · 91/96/98 DEPRECIATION																																		0.00

						Total 135-2 · 91/96/98 DEPRECIATION																																		0.00

						135-1 · CD/'64 DEPRECIATION																																		0.00

						Total 135-1 · CD/'64 DEPRECIATION																																		0.00

						135 · RESTRICTED CASH - Other																																		0.00

						Total 135 · RESTRICTED CASH - Other																																		0.00

				Total 135 · RESTRICTED CASH																																89,123.21				154,594.07

				131 · CASH																																				164,007.23

						131-99 · NEGATIVE CASH																																		0.00

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE23								To reclassify bank overdraft				230 · BANK OVERDRAFT				72,832.00				72,832.00

						Total 131-99 · NEGATIVE CASH																														72,832.00				72,832.00

						131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB																																		100.00

												Check				03/28/2019				5024				GENE MURPHY				1033425011				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-6.76				93.24

												Check				03/28/2019				5025				JERALD MILLER JR				1090940001				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.85				79.39

												Check				03/28/2019				5026				TISCHA MEANS				1091240002				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-56.28				23.11

												Transfer				03/29/2019												MARCH O/E 2  3219534				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				60,000.00				60,023.11

												Liability Check				03/30/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				MARCH WITHHOLDINGS 4095775				236 · TAXES ACCRUED				-1,612.71				58,410.40

												Check				03/31/2019				EFT				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				MARCH SALES TAX 4096130				655-1 · TAXES-SALES				-565.27				57,845.13

												Check				03/31/2019				EFT				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				MARCH UTILITY TAX 4096275				655-2 · TAXES-UTILITY				-3,881.91				53,963.22

												Liability Check				04/03/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270949310915185				-SPLIT-				-1,957.10				52,006.12

												Liability Check				04/03/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270949310915185				-SPLIT-				-297.50				51,708.62

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2019				EFT				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-7,528.93				44,179.69

												Check				04/09/2019				ACH				CPS CHECK				DEPOSIT TICKETS FOR REVENUE AND CSD				675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-88.06				44,091.63

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-5,046.19				39,045.44

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				ACH				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				8400012017				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-70.95				38,974.49

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				ACH				AFLAC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-32.40				38,942.09

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				ACH				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-156.49				38,785.60

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5000				CITCO WATER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-9,536.67				29,248.93

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5001				CORE & MAIN								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3,056.04				26,192.89

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5002				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-211.90				25,980.99

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5003				ESTILL COUNTY TRIBUNE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-97.20				25,883.79

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5004				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-94.50				25,789.29

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5005				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				PETTY CASH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4.00				25,785.29

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5006				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-234.50				25,550.79

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5007				JAMES PAUL MOORE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-175.75				25,375.04

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5008				CITIZEN VOICE AND TIMES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-280.80				25,094.24

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5009				SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,546.36				22,547.88

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5010				SURPLUS PROPERTY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-264.00				22,283.88

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5011				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-57.24				22,226.64

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5012				OFFICE DEPOT								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-249.98				21,976.66

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5013				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-62,328.15				-40,351.49

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5014				JESSE TOWING								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,720.00				-42,071.49

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5015				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-143.80				-42,215.29

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5016				EMBS REFRIGERATION								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-524.20				-42,739.49

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5017				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-80.00				-42,819.49

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5018				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-52.90				-42,872.39

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5019				DEBRA A RISON								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-179.22				-43,051.61

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5020				TWIN CEDARS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-170.00				-43,221.61

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5021				WINDSTREAM								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-199.51				-43,421.12

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5022				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3,718.86				-47,139.98

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5023				ESTILL CO WATER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-720.00				-47,859.98

												Transfer				04/11/2019												MARCH O/E 4 2369894				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				75,000.00				27,140.02

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5750				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,398.62				25,741.40

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5751				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								-SPLIT-				-917.46				24,823.94

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5752				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-831.00				23,992.94

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5753				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-1,003.41				22,989.53

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5754				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-843.13				22,146.40

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5755				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,190.79				20,955.61

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/15/2019				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-81.37				20,874.24

												Liability Check				04/15/2019				5027				ESTILL CO. TAX ADMINISTRATOR				1ST QUARTER LOCAL TAX				236 · TAXES ACCRUED				-1,526.41				19,347.83

												Liability Check				04/17/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				  270950763933550				-SPLIT-				-1,845.30				17,502.53

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/18/2019				5028				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-14,743.22				2,759.31

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5756				DANIEL B CLICK								-SPLIT-				-437.50				2,321.81

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5757				JOHN F STICKNEY								-SPLIT-				-387.50				1,934.31

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5758				ROBERT W JOHNSON								-SPLIT-				-419.50				1,514.81

												Check				04/25/2019				ACH								QB WITHDRAWL TO VERIFY ACCT				999 · ASK THE ACCOUNTANT				-0.41				1,514.40

												Check				04/25/2019				ACH								QB WITHDRAWL TO VERIFY ACCOUNT				999 · ASK THE ACCOUNTANT				-0.65				1,513.75

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5759				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,270.01				243.74

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5760				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								-SPLIT-				-691.78				-448.04

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5761				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-861.55				-1,309.59

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5762				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-1,198.16				-2,507.75

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5763				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-828.37				-3,336.12

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5764				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,382.00				-4,718.12

												Transfer				04/26/2019												APRIL O/E 1				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				40,000.00				35,281.88

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5765				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								-SPLIT-				-380.56				34,901.32

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5767				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-698.27				34,203.05

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5768				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-312.81				33,890.24

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5769				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-1,379.15				32,511.09

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5770				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-585.06				31,926.03

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5771				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-273.90				31,652.13

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5772				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,015.39				30,636.74

												Liability Check				04/26/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941  270952160689900				-SPLIT-				-1,321.80				29,314.94

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/30/2019				ACH				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3,031.16				26,283.78

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/30/2019				5029				COY, GILBERT, SHEPHERD, & WILSON TRUST				CIVIL ACTION, FILE NO. 12-CI-182				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-8,704.64				17,579.14

												Check				04/30/2019				5030				MARY BACK				1014710006				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-24.28				17,554.86

												Check				04/30/2019				5031				LEASA TUTTLE				1030430004				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.35				17,541.51

												Check				04/30/2019				5032				ANTHONY HALL				1033175301				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-49.00				17,492.51

												Check				04/30/2019				5033				DEVAN DOTY				1033424002				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.81				17,478.70

												Check				04/30/2019				5034				J WITT PROPERTIES				1040889800				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-73.80				17,404.90

												Check				04/30/2019				5035				APRIL SMITH				1041000014				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-37.25				17,367.65

												Check				04/30/2019				5036				KIMEL GILBERT				1041375502				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-14.07				17,353.58

												Check				04/30/2019				5037				DAVID CHANEY				1050382002				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-11.84				17,341.74

												Check				04/30/2019				5038				JESSE DALTON				1070580004				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-73.77				17,267.97

												Check				04/30/2019				5039				TANNER HALL				1075490002				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-20.30				17,247.67

												Check				04/30/2019				5040				CLAYTON ALEXANDER				1110935800				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.86				17,233.81

												Check				04/30/2019				5041				WANDA YOUNG				1120001305				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.81				17,220.00

												Liability Check				05/01/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941    270952195161234				-SPLIT-				-2,369.24				14,850.76

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/01/2019				ACH				UNITED HEALTH CARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-5,275.34				9,575.42

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/01/2019				ACH				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,613.82				6,961.60

												Transfer				05/01/2019												APRIL CSD C/C REIMB				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-1,595.00				5,366.60

												Deposit				05/02/2019				ACH								QB DEPOSIT TO VERIFY ACCT				999 · ASK THE ACCOUNTANT				0.41				5,367.01

												Deposit				05/02/2019												QB DEPOSIT TO VERIFY ACCT				999 · ASK THE ACCOUNTANT				0.65				5,367.66

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/06/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,899.99				2,467.67

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/07/2019				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-691.03				1,776.64

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2019				ACH				AFLAC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-32.40				1,744.24

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2019				5042				CITCO WATER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-6,416.67				-4,672.43

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2019				5043				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-6.67				-4,679.10

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2019				5044				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-37.95				-4,717.05

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2019				5045				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-61,947.43				-66,664.48

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2019				5046				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				PETTY CASH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4.00				-66,668.48

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2019				5047				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-94.50				-66,762.98

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2019				5048				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-80.00				-66,842.98

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2019				5049				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-143.80				-66,986.78

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2019				5050				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-52.90				-67,039.68

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2019				5051				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-375.00				-67,414.68

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2019				5052				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-38.32				-67,453.00

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2019				5053				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-14,641.54				-82,094.54

												Transfer				05/08/2019												APRIL O/E 2  2119406				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				85,000.00				2,905.46

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/10/2019				ACH				COLONIAL LIFE				0920317423519				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-91.62				2,813.84

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/10/2019				ACH				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				8400012017				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-243.88				2,569.96

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/10/2019				5054				CORE & MAIN								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3,570.33				-1,000.37

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/10/2019				5055				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-208.72				-1,209.09

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/10/2019				5056				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3,215.95				-4,425.04

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/10/2019				5057				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-225.00				-4,650.04

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5773				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,180.77				-5,830.81

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5774				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								-SPLIT-				-936.24				-6,767.05

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5775				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-831.00				-7,598.05

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5776				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-1,226.44				-8,824.49

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5777				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-896.70				-9,721.19

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5778				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,055.12				-10,776.31

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5779				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								-SPLIT-				-645.35				-11,421.66

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5780				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-197.95				-11,619.61

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/13/2019				ACH				WINDSTREAM								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-204.34				-11,823.95

												Transfer				05/13/2019												APRIL O/E 3  6395881				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				40,000.00				28,176.05

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/15/2019				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-88.88				28,087.17

												Liability Check				05/15/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270953531392250				-SPLIT-				-2,164.88				25,922.29

												Liability Check				05/15/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				 APRIL WITHHOLDINGS 4187639				236 · TAXES ACCRUED				-1,117.74				24,804.55

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/16/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				UTILITY TAX 4190466				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4,408.44				20,396.11

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/16/2019								KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				SALES TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-700.38				19,695.73

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5785				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-896.70				18,799.03

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5781				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,225.39				17,573.64

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5782				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								-SPLIT-				-1,014.13				16,559.51

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5784				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-920.18				15,639.33

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5786				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,290.70				14,348.63

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5787				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								-SPLIT-				-697.97				13,650.66

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5783				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-831.00				12,819.66

												Liability Check				05/29/2019				ACH				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270954955627165				-SPLIT-				-2,129.72				10,689.94

												Liability Check				05/29/2019				ACH				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270954955627165				-SPLIT-				-297.50				10,392.44

												Check				05/30/2019				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				MAY LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR MONUMENTAL				239-4 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				-80.50				10,311.94

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5788				DANIEL B CLICK								-SPLIT-				-437.50				9,874.44

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5789				JOHN F STICKNEY								-SPLIT-				-387.50				9,486.94

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5790				ROBERT W JOHNSON								-SPLIT-				-419.50				9,067.44

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/30/2019				ACH				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,944.15				6,123.29

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/30/2019				5058				CITIZEN VOICE AND TIMES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-16.95				6,106.34

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/30/2019				5059				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,060.50				5,045.84

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/30/2019				5060				OFFICE DEPOT								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-83.80				4,962.04

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/30/2019				5061				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-80.00				4,882.04

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/30/2019				5062				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-215.84				4,666.20

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/30/2019				5063				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-52.90				4,613.30

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/30/2019				5064				CITCO WATER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-6,416.66				-1,803.36

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/30/2019				5065				HONCHELLS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-119.85				-1,923.21

												Check				05/30/2019				5067				OL' KENTUCKY FURNITURE				1010200004				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-11.97				-1,935.18

												Check				05/30/2019				5068				BRITTANY DYER				1022280001				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.84				-1,949.02

												Check				05/30/2019				5069				CITIZENS GUARANTY BANK				1073170005				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-73.77				-2,022.79

												Check				05/30/2019				5070				ANDREA MILLER				1022970004				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-19.71				-2,042.50

												Check				05/30/2019				5071				DYLAN CONRAD				1031470003				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-14.44				-2,056.94

												Check				05/30/2019				5072				JOSH CARTER				1042705502				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.97				-2,070.91

												Check				05/30/2019				5073				JAMES C BAILEY				1043110000				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-14.04				-2,084.95

												Check				05/30/2019				5074				CASEY TIPTON				1043140001				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-73.87				-2,158.82

												Check				05/30/2019				5075				TINA PATTERSON				1043460007				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-23.80				-2,182.62

												Check				05/30/2019				5076				NATHAN ISAACS				VOID: 1050280003				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				-2,182.62

												Check				05/30/2019				5077				LATONYA HURT				10512295000				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-73.81				-2,256.43

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/31/2019				ACH				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,288.63				-3,545.06

												Transfer				05/31/2019												MAY O/E 1  8152850				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				30,000.00				26,454.94

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/01/2019				ACH				AFLAC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-32.40				26,422.54

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/03/2019				ACH				UNITED HEALTH CARE				565631420969.				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-7,909.55				18,512.99

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/04/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY UTILITIES				14719996049				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,481.28				16,031.71

												Transfer				06/04/2019												MAY CSD C/C REIMB 6986466				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-1,447.77				14,583.94

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/06/2019				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-638.27				13,945.67

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/06/2019				5066				COY, GILBERT, SHEPHERD, & WILSON TRUST				PMT 2				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-8,704.64				5,241.03

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/06/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3,942.00				1,299.03

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/06/2019				5078				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-14,675.38				-13,376.35

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/06/2019				5079				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-6,157.79				-19,534.14

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/06/2019				5080				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-148.70				-19,682.84

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/06/2019				5081				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-635.00				-20,317.84

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/06/2019				5082				MEADES DO IT CENTER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-295.33				-20,613.17

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/06/2019				5083				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-286.54				-20,899.71

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/06/2019				5084				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				PETTY CASH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4.00				-20,903.71

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/06/2019				5085				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-66,372.87				-87,276.58

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/06/2019				5086				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-101.50				-87,378.08

												Transfer				06/06/2019												MAY O/E 2  2287786				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				75,000.00				-12,378.08

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5791				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,275.35				-13,653.43

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5792				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								-SPLIT-				-913.76				-14,567.19

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5793				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-866.01				-15,433.20

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5794				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-1,241.11				-16,674.31

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5795				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-925.47				-17,599.78

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5796				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,290.71				-18,890.49

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5797				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								-SPLIT-				-1,115.29				-20,005.78

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/11/2019				ACH				COLONIAL LIFE				E4627188				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-91.62				-20,097.40

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/12/2019				ACH				WINDSTREAM								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-204.71				-20,302.11

												Liability Check				06/12/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270956394647964				-SPLIT-				-2,450.90				-22,753.01

												Transfer				06/14/2019												MAY O/E 3  4767902				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				60,500.00				37,746.99

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/15/2019				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL				15740116675				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-89.08				37,657.91

												Liability Check				06/18/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				MAY WITHHOLDINGS 4250939				-SPLIT-				-954.10				36,703.81

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/20/2019				ACH				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-34.53				36,669.28

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/20/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				UTILITY TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4,317.61				32,351.67

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/20/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				SALES TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-642.20				31,709.47

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5799				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								-SPLIT-				-1,043.51				30,665.96

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5798				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,180.77				29,485.19

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5802				JAMES L MCCOY								-SPLIT-				-411.62				29,073.57

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5800				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-903.44				28,170.13

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5801				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-1,036.73				27,133.40

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5803				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-896.70				26,236.70

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5804				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,403.90				24,832.80

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5805				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								-SPLIT-				-783.37				24,049.43

												Liability Check				06/26/2019				ACH				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270957742152201				-SPLIT-				-2,381.28				21,668.15

												Liability Check				06/26/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270958490643118				-SPLIT-				-297.50				21,370.65

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/26/2019				5087				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-52.90				21,317.75

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/26/2019				5088				HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-758.04				20,559.71

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/26/2019				5089				WILLIAM A. MURPHY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-166.46				20,393.25

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/26/2019				5090				DEAN TUCKER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-40.00				20,353.25

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/26/2019				5091				SURPLUS PROPERTY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-6,700.00				13,653.25

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/26/2019				5092				EMBS REFRIGERATION								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-163.90				13,489.35

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/26/2019				5093				CORE & MAIN								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,047.97				12,441.38

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/26/2019				5094				HONCHELLS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-424.44				12,016.94

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/26/2019				5095				CHRISTIAN STURGEON, PLLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-10,000.00				2,016.94

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/26/2019				5096				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-215.84				1,801.10

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/26/2019				5097				COX TRUCKING								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-179.17				1,621.93

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/26/2019				5098				BAKERS POOL SUPPLY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-781.20				840.73

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/26/2019				5099				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-80.00				760.73

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/26/2019				5100				HILL TIRE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,891.50				-1,130.77

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/26/2019				5101				COY, GILBERT, SHEPHERD, & WILSON TRUST				 PMT 3 CIVIL ACTION, FILE NO 12-CI-182				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-8,704.64				-9,835.41

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/26/2019				5102				FLYNN'S AUTO SERVICE, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-423.44				-10,258.85

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5806				DANIEL B CLICK								-SPLIT-				-437.50				-10,696.35

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5807				JOHN F STICKNEY								-SPLIT-				-387.50				-11,083.85

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5808				ROBERT W JOHNSON								-SPLIT-				-419.50				-11,503.35

												Check				06/28/2019				5103				TODD RIDDELL				1040060001				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1.84				-11,505.19

												Check				06/28/2019				5104				MICHAEL EDMONSON				1043150001				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-46.06				-11,551.25

												Check				06/28/2019				5105				JUSTIN SAMPLES				1050908003				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-40.10				-11,591.35

												Check				06/28/2019				5106				KENNETH MOORE				1075765001				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-14.23				-11,605.58

												Transfer				06/28/2019												JUNE O/E 1				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				30,000.00				18,394.42

												Transfer				06/28/2019												JUNE CSD C/C REIMB 6833657				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-1,340.00				17,054.42

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/29/2019				ACH				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE				26775923				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,272.65				15,781.77

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/30/2019				ACH				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				8400012017				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-20.48				15,761.29

												Check				06/30/2019				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				JUNE LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR MONUMENTAL				239-4 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				-58.75				15,702.54

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/30/2019				ACH				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3,177.12				12,525.42

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/01/2019				ACH				UNITED HEALTH CARE				645010235450				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-8,920.32				3,605.10

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/02/2019				ACH				AFLAC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-32.40				3,572.70

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/02/2019				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL				18339132763				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-89.04				3,483.66

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/04/2019				5107				MEADES DO IT CENTER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-312.80				3,170.86

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/04/2019				5108				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-80.50				3,090.36

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/04/2019				5109				WINDSTREAM								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-204.71				2,885.65

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/04/2019				5110				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				PETTY CASH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4.00				2,881.65

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/04/2019				5111				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-62,656.80				-59,775.15

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/04/2019				5112				DEAN TUCKER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-40.00				-59,815.15

												Liability Check				07/04/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270959163954663				-SPLIT-				-2,808.02				-62,623.17

												Check				07/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				JULY LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM				-SPLIT-				-168.35				-62,791.52

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/05/2019				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-894.96				-63,686.48

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/05/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY UTILITIES				17519992728				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,478.60				-66,165.08

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5809				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,237.05				-67,402.13

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5810				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								-SPLIT-				-811.89				-68,214.02

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5811				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-886.29				-69,100.31

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5812				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-1,327.76				-70,428.07

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5813				JAMES L MCCOY								-SPLIT-				-492.67				-70,920.74

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5814				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-950.99				-71,871.73

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5815				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,416.98				-73,288.71

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5816				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								-SPLIT-				-975.25				-74,263.96

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/08/2019				ACH				PITNEY BOWES				2470038				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-142.74				-74,406.70

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/09/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4,992.73				-79,399.43

												Check				07/10/2019				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				JULY LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR MONUMENTAL				239-4 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				-58.75				-79,458.18

												Transfer				07/10/2019												JUNE O/E 2				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				70,000.00				-9,458.18

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/11/2019				ACH				COLONIAL LIFE				E4627188  1047391793954				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-91.62				-9,549.80

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/15/2019				ACH				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				8400012017				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-78.45				-9,628.25

												Liability Check				07/15/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				4299824				236 · TAXES ACCRUED				-1,026.16				-10,654.41

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/17/2019				ACH				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-684.94				-11,339.35

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								AUDREA B MILLER				VOID:				-SPLIT-				0.00				-11,339.35

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				VOID:				-SPLIT-				0.00				-11,339.35

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				-SPLIT-				0.00				-11,339.35

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				-SPLIT-				0.00				-11,339.35

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								JAMES L MCCOY				VOID:				-SPLIT-				0.00				-11,339.35

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								LUCIANA K COX				VOID:				-SPLIT-				0.00				-11,339.35

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM A MURPHY				VOID:				-SPLIT-				0.00				-11,339.35

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				VOID:				-SPLIT-				0.00				-11,339.35

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5817				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,364.87				-12,704.22

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5818				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								-SPLIT-				-962.99				-13,667.21

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5819				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-913.35				-14,580.56

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5820				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-974.45				-15,555.01

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5821				JAMES L MCCOY								-SPLIT-				-458.96				-16,013.97

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5822				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-1,003.46				-17,017.43

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5823				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,454.37				-18,471.80

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5824				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								-SPLIT-				-682.89				-19,154.69

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/19/2019				5113				CITIZEN VOICE AND TIMES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-234.00				-19,388.69

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/19/2019				5114				CORE & MAIN								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-5,992.71				-25,381.40

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/19/2019				5115				OFFICE DEPOT								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-170.88				-25,552.28

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/19/2019				5116				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-478.54				-26,030.82

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/19/2019				5117				HARDY OIL COMPANY, INC.								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-678.33				-26,709.15

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/19/2019				5118				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-552.38				-27,261.53

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/19/2019				5119				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4,206.64				-31,468.17

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/19/2019				5120				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-280.50				-31,748.67

												Liability Check				07/19/2019				5124				ESTILL CO. TAX ADMINISTRATOR				2ND QUARTER LOCAL TAX				236 · TAXES ACCRUED				-1,350.08				-33,098.75

												Transfer				07/19/2019												JUNE O/E 3  1671841				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				46,000.00				12,901.25

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/22/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				SALES TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-623.57				12,277.68

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/22/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				UTILITY TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4,955.16				7,322.52

												Liability Check				07/23/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}				1st QUARTER 2019				-SPLIT-				-339.20				6,983.32

												Liability Check				07/23/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}				1 Q UI SURCHARGE				-SPLIT-				-51.64				6,931.68

												Liability Check				07/23/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}				2 Q UI				-SPLIT-				-70.24				6,861.44

												Liability Check				07/24/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270960593071475				-SPLIT-				-2,650.40				4,211.04

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/24/2019				5121				DEAN TUCKER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-40.00				4,171.04

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/24/2019				5122				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-12,122.57				-7,951.53

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/24/2019				5123				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER				JUNE 911				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-14,368.18				-22,319.71

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5825				DANIEL B CLICK								-SPLIT-				-437.50				-22,757.21

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5826				JOHN F STICKNEY								-SPLIT-				-387.50				-23,144.71

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5827				ROBERT W JOHNSON								-SPLIT-				-419.50				-23,564.21

												Transfer				07/30/2019												JULY O/E 1				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				40,000.00				16,435.79

												Liability Check				07/31/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270961222617292				-SPLIT-				-297.50				16,138.29

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/31/2019				ACH				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,300.01				14,838.28

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/31/2019				ACH				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3,353.19				11,485.09

												Check				07/31/2019				5144				RHONDA RILEY				1010783008				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-69.79				11,415.30

												Check				07/31/2019				5145				SEAN KOKOSZKA				1011190007				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-40.83				11,374.47

												Check				07/31/2019				5146				JOEY ARVIN				1030480003				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-12.06				11,362.41

												Check				07/31/2019				5147				CAROL HORN				1032250000				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-10.87				11,351.54

												Check				07/31/2019				5148				REBECCA GOOSEY				1043460008				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-70.25				11,281.29

												Check				07/31/2019				5149				CHRISTINA CONNERS				1043790003				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-29.46				11,251.83

												Check				07/31/2019				5150				MELONIE COLE				1061130002				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-10.28				11,241.55

												Check				07/31/2019				5151				KALA GIBSON				1074685003				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-70.26				11,171.29

												Transfer				07/31/2019												JULY CSD C/C REIMB				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-1,200.00				9,971.29

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/01/2019				ACH				UNITED HEALTH CARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-13,440.83				-3,469.54

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/01/2019				5125				WINDSTREAM								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-208.43				-3,677.97

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/01/2019				5126				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-80.00				-3,757.97

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/01/2019				5127				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-52.90				-3,810.87

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/01/2019				5128				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-287.60				-4,098.47

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/01/2019				5129				SHAWN STEPP								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-220.00				-4,318.47

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/01/2019				5130				JEWELL GRAPHICS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-547.50				-4,865.97

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/01/2019				5131				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-375.00				-5,240.97

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/01/2019				5132				BELL ENGINEERING								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-10,000.00				-15,240.97

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/01/2019				5133				SURPLUS PROPERTY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-7,800.00				-23,040.97

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/01/2019				5134				COY, GILBERT, SHEPHERD, & WILSON TRUST				PMT 4 CIVIL ACTION, FILE NO 12-CI-182				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-8,704.64				-31,745.61

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/01/2019				5135				MR. JUSTIN SAMPLES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-38.80				-31,784.41

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/01/2019				5136				SEALS UNLIMITED INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-622.00				-32,406.41

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/01/2019				5137				OHIO CSPC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,146.62				-33,553.03

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/01/2019				5138				KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,274.00				-35,827.03

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/01/2019				5139				KACO ALL LINES FUND								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-8,005.01				-43,832.04

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/01/2019				5140				DEAN TUCKER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-40.00				-43,872.04

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/01/2019				5141				CITCO WATER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-7,207.80				-51,079.84

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/01/2019				5142				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-5,940.87				-57,020.71

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/01/2019				5143				PERRY'S AUTO SUPPLY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-40.00				-57,060.71

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/01/2019				ACH				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,298.24				-58,358.95

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5828				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,376.12				-59,735.07

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5829				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								-SPLIT-				-888.28				-60,623.35

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5830				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-930.33				-61,553.68

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5831				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-882.76				-62,436.44

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5832				JAMES L MCCOY								-SPLIT-				-444.44				-62,880.88

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5833				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-1,011.69				-63,892.57

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5834				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,343.18				-65,235.75

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5835				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								-SPLIT-				-1,034.08				-66,269.83

												Check				08/02/2019				5165				BETH H HALL								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-100.00				-66,369.83

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/05/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,678.89				-69,048.72

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/05/2019				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,036.79				-70,085.51

												Check				08/05/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				AUGUST LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM				-SPLIT-				-168.35				-70,253.86

												Liability Check				08/07/2019				ACH				UNITED STATES TREASURY				27061941249788				-SPLIT-				-2,688.58				-72,942.44

												Transfer				08/07/2019												JULY O/E 2				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				48,000.00				-24,942.44

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/09/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-6,991.27				-31,933.71

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/10/2019				ACH				COLONIAL LIFE				E4627188				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-91.62				-32,025.33

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2019				ACH				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				8400012017				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-8.79				-32,034.12

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2019				5152				CITCO WATER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-21,093.83				-53,127.95

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2019				5153				CORE & MAIN								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3,177.71				-56,305.66

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2019				5154				DEBRA A RISON								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-48.72				-56,354.38

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2019				5155				CITIZEN VOICE AND TIMES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-52.00				-56,406.38

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2019				5156				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-14,718.97				-71,125.35

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2019				5157				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				PETTY CASH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4.00				-71,129.35

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2019				5158				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-296.39				-71,425.74

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2019				5159				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-280.50				-71,706.24

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2019				5160				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-105.00				-71,811.24

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2019				5161				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-71,449.11				-143,260.35

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2019				5162				MEADES DO IT CENTER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3.49				-143,263.84

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2019				5163				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-283.51				-143,547.35

												Transfer				08/13/2019												JULY O/E 3  3023078				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				130,000.00				-13,547.35

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/15/2019				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-88.67				-13,636.02

												Liability Check				08/15/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				JULY 4368865				236 · TAXES ACCRUED				-1,155.54				-14,791.56

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/15/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				SALES TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-553.48				-15,345.04

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/15/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				UTILITY TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4,875.69				-20,220.73

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5836				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,237.06				-21,457.79

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5837				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								-SPLIT-				-963.00				-22,420.79

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5838				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-921.82				-23,342.61

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5839				JAMES L MCCOY								-SPLIT-				-426.82				-23,769.43

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5840				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-994.18				-24,763.61

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5842				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,583.23				-26,346.84

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5843				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								-SPLIT-				-737.13				-27,083.97

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/16/2019				5164				DEAN TUCKER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-40.00				-27,123.97

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5841				TYLER R SUTTER								-SPLIT-				-89.44				-27,213.41

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/20/2019				ACH				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-427.42				-27,640.83

												Liability Check				08/21/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270963344497434				-SPLIT-				-2,313.76				-29,954.59

												Check				08/22/2019				1032				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								604-1 · HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT				-29.78				-29,984.37

												Transfer				08/23/2019												JULY O/E 4				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				12,000.00				-17,984.37

												Liability Check				08/26/2019				5166				OHIO CSPC				7/20/19-8/2/2019   8/3/2019-8/16/2019				24000 · Payroll Liabilities				-1,067.79				-19,052.16

												Check				08/27/2019				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								-SPLIT-				-74.61				-19,126.77

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/29/2019				5167				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-287.88				-19,414.65

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/29/2019				5168				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-80.00				-19,494.65

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/29/2019				5169				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-6,383.39				-25,878.04

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/29/2019				5170				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-52.90				-25,930.94

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/29/2019				5171				SERVICE SPECIALTIES LLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-19,924.31				-45,855.25

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/29/2019				5172				CHRISTIAN STURGEON, PLLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-5,000.00				-50,855.25

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/29/2019				5173				COY, GILBERT, SHEPHERD, & WILSON TRUST				PMT 5 CIVIL ACTION, FILE NO12-CI-182				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-8,704.64				-59,559.89

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/29/2019				5174				KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-758.00				-60,317.89

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/29/2019				5175				KACO ALL LINES FUND								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,668.33				-62,986.22

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/29/2019				5176				HARDY FOOD MARTS/H&H FUELS				MICHAEL HARDY				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-14.88				-63,001.10

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/29/2019				5177				MEGAN STEPP								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-148.32				-63,149.42

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/29/2019				5178				BETH HALL								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,277.00				-64,426.42

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5844				DANIEL B CLICK								-SPLIT-				-437.50				-64,863.92

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5845				JOHN F STICKNEY								-SPLIT-				-387.50				-65,251.42

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5846				ROBERT W JOHNSON								-SPLIT-				-419.50				-65,670.92

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5847				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,306.59				-66,977.51

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5848				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								-SPLIT-				-769.58				-67,747.09

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5849				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-913.35				-68,660.44

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5850				JAMES L MCCOY								-SPLIT-				-421.62				-69,082.06

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5851				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-950.99				-70,033.05

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5852				TYLER R SUTTER								-SPLIT-				-155.59				-70,188.64

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5853				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,408.11				-71,596.75

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5854				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								-SPLIT-				-870.27				-72,467.02

												Liability Check				08/30/2019				5179				OHIO CSPC								24000 · Payroll Liabilities				-517.19				-72,984.21

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/30/2019				5180				DEAN TUCKER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-40.00				-73,024.21

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/30/2019				5181				WINDSTREAM								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-201.56				-73,225.77

												Transfer				08/30/2019												AUG O/E 1				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				65,000.00				-8,225.77

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/30/2019				ACH				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3,560.22				-11,785.99

												Check				08/30/2019												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-98.85				-11,884.84

												Check				08/31/2019				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				AUGUST LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR MONUMENTAL				239-4 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				-58.75				-11,943.59

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/01/2019				ACH				UNITED HEALTH CARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-8,360.75				-20,304.34

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/04/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,909.52				-23,213.86

												Liability Check				09/04/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270964792648123				-SPLIT-				-2,540.00				-25,753.86

												Check				09/04/2019				5182				SHELIA HAYES				1010920002				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-38.91				-25,792.77

												Check				09/04/2019				5183				JORDAN CORNELISON				1013845006				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-8.44				-25,801.21

												Check				09/04/2019				5184				SARA GOOSEY				1030720003				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.35				-25,814.56

												Check				09/04/2019				5185				CODY DURHAM				1033422404				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-41.89				-25,856.45

												Check				09/04/2019				5186				ANTHONY CHARLTON				1043590002				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-73.86				-25,930.31

												Check				09/04/2019				5187				AMIE CONNERS				1043790004				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-54.92				-25,985.23

												Check				09/04/2019				5188				JAMES MARSHALL				1050600006				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-73.77				-26,059.00

												Check				09/04/2019				5189				CHAD MILLER				1075413000				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-73.80				-26,132.80

												Check				09/04/2019				5190				KIMBERLY OSBORNE				1091840010				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-60.11				-26,192.91

												Check				09/04/2019				5191				HENRY CUNNINGHAM				1101731900				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-34.59				-26,227.50

												Check				09/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				SEPT LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM				-SPLIT-				-168.35				-26,395.85

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/10/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-9,411.28				-35,807.13

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/12/2019				ACH				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				8400012017				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-49.99				-35,857.12

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/12/2019				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,088.29				-36,945.41

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/12/2019				ACH				COLONIAL LIFE				E4627188				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-137.43				-37,082.84

												Transfer				09/12/2019												AUG O/E 2				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				145,000.00				107,917.16

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/13/2019				5192				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				PETTY CASH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4.00				107,913.16

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/13/2019				5193				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-76,876.78				31,036.38

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/13/2019				5194				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-257.25				30,779.13

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/13/2019				5195				DEAN TUCKER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-40.00				30,739.13

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/13/2019				5196				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-250.19				30,488.94

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/13/2019				5197				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-94.50				30,394.44

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/13/2019				5198				KACO INSURANCE AGENCY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-407.20				29,987.24

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/13/2019				5199				CORE & MAIN								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,265.28				28,721.96

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/13/2019				5200				P&J TRAILER SALES. LLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3,595.00				25,126.96

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/13/2019				5201				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-912.50				24,214.46

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/13/2019				5202				CITCO WATER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3,120.00				21,094.46

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/13/2019				5203				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-14,624.52				6,469.94

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5855				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,284.06				5,185.88

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5856				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								-SPLIT-				-1,043.79				4,142.09

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5857				COLBY J LYNCH								-SPLIT-				-133.72				4,008.37

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5858				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-950.03				3,058.34

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5860				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-1,073.40				1,984.94

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5861				TYLER R SUTTER								-SPLIT-				-162.30				1,822.64

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5862				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,223.16				599.48

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5863				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								-SPLIT-				-1,293.73				-694.25

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5859				JAMES L MCCOY								-SPLIT-				-421.62				-1,115.87

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/13/2019				5204				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-100.00				-1,215.87

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/15/2019				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-88.55				-1,304.42

												Liability Check				09/16/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				AUGUST 2019 4432861				236 · TAXES ACCRUED				-1,541.24				-2,845.66

												Liability Check				09/18/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270966180709243				-SPLIT-				-2,556.76				-5,402.42

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/19/2019				5207				OFFICE DEPOT								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-129.95				-5,532.37

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/20/2019				ACH				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-550.76				-6,083.13

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/20/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				SALES TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-613.61				-6,696.74

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/20/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				UTILITY TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4,839.78				-11,536.52

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/26/2019				5205				WILSON EQUIPMENT COMPANY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-46,947.00				-58,483.52

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/26/2019				5206				COY, GILBERT, SHEPHERD, & WILSON TRUST				PMT 6 CIVIL  ACTION, FILE NO 12-CI-182 FINAL PAYMENT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-8,704.62				-67,188.14

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5864				DANIEL B CLICK								-SPLIT-				-437.50				-67,625.64

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5865				JOHN F STICKNEY								-SPLIT-				-387.50				-68,013.14

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5866				ROBERT W JOHNSON								-SPLIT-				-419.50				-68,432.64

												Check				09/26/2019								BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				TO CLOSE ACCT				675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-28.12				-68,460.76

												Check				09/26/2019				1033				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								604-1 · HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT				-15.71				-68,476.47

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5867				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,284.08				-69,760.55

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5868				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								-SPLIT-				-1,013.11				-70,773.66

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5869				COLBY J LYNCH								-SPLIT-				-558.18				-71,331.84

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5870				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-934.07				-72,265.91

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5871				JAMES L MCCOY								-SPLIT-				-418.01				-72,683.92

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5872				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-968.47				-73,652.39

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5873				TYLER R SUTTER								-SPLIT-				-195.70				-73,848.09

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5874				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,445.50				-75,293.59

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5875				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								-SPLIT-				-689.02				-75,982.61

												Transfer				09/27/2019												SEPT O/E 1 2386364				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				21,000.00				-54,982.61

												Check				09/30/2019				5208				MR. DWIGHT ARVIN				1021240011				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-69.80				-55,052.41

												Check				09/30/2019				5209				ROBERT PAYTON				1032270004				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-10.21				-55,062.62

												Check				09/30/2019				5210				ALFRED/TINA GENTRY				1032420001				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-8.13				-55,070.75

												Check				09/30/2019				5211				LESLIE RIDDELL				1033422405				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-73.77				-55,144.52

												Check				09/30/2019				5212				DONALD RIDDELL				1042027000				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-8.27				-55,152.79

												Check				09/30/2019				5213				HUGH JOHNSON				1050930003				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-10.31				-55,163.10

												Check				09/30/2019				5214				MORGAN BUTLER				1071295001				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-70.32				-55,233.42

												Check				09/30/2019				5215				APRIL MCQUEEN				1091240003				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-70.24				-55,303.66

												Check				09/30/2019				5216				MISIT SMITH				1100850002				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-5.54				-55,309.20

												Check				09/30/2019				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				SEPTEMBER LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR MONUMENTAL				239-4 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				-58.75				-55,367.95

												Liability Check				10/02/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270967594896349				-SPLIT-				-2,756.70				-58,124.65

												Check				10/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				OCT  LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM				-SPLIT-				-168.35				-58,293.00

												Transfer				10/09/2019												SEPT O/E 2				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				115,000.00				56,707.00

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/09/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-6,188.49				50,518.51

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/09/2019				ACH				UNITED HEALTH CARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-9,284.57				41,233.94

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/09/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,924.21				38,309.73

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/09/2019				ach				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3,788.40				34,521.33

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5880				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-689.79				33,831.54

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5877				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								-SPLIT-				-801.31				33,030.23

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5878				COLBY J LYNCH								-SPLIT-				-655.71				32,374.52

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5879				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-937.80				31,436.72

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5881				JAMES L MCCOY								-SPLIT-				-421.62				31,015.10

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5882				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-1,046.67				29,968.43

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5883				TYLER R SUTTER								-SPLIT-				-256.83				29,711.60

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5884				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,490.74				28,220.86

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5885				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								-SPLIT-				-973.66				27,247.20

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5876				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,362.54				25,884.66

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				5217				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-311.80				25,572.86

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				5218				GARY MILLER TRUKCING								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-55.00				25,517.86

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				5219				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-52.90				25,464.96

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				5220				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-80.00				25,384.96

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				5221				KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-758.00				24,626.96

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				5222				KACO ALL LINES FUND								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,668.33				21,958.63

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				5223				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-350.00				21,608.63

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				5224				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-251.25				21,357.38

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				5225				THE ESTILL COUNTY TRIBUNE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-17.00				21,340.38

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				5226				HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-132.47				21,207.91

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				5227				WINDSTREAM								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-207.26				21,000.65

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				5228				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				PETTY CASH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4.00				20,996.65

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				5229				CORE & MAIN								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,757.10				18,239.55

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				5230				CITCO WATER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-6,443.19				11,796.36

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				5231				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-59.76				11,736.60

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				5232				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-339.46				11,397.14

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				5233				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-77,179.40				-65,782.26

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				5234				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-105.00				-65,887.26

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				5235				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-14,688.83				-80,576.09

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				5236				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-280.50				-80,856.59

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				5237				HARDY FOOD MARTS/H&H FUELS				MICHAEL HARDY				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-31.62				-80,888.21

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				ACH				COLONIAL LIFE				E4627188				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-91.62				-80,979.83

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				ACH				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				8400012017				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-86.44				-81,066.27

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-88.35				-81,154.62

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				ACH				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-160.80				-81,315.42

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-960.90				-82,276.32

												Transfer				10/14/2019												SEPT O/E 3				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				50,000.00				-32,276.32

												Liability Check				10/15/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				9/2019				236 · TAXES ACCRUED				-1,070.79				-33,347.11

												Liability Check				10/16/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270968942949552				-SPLIT-				-2,859.24				-36,206.35

												Liability Check				10/17/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}				3 QUARTER UNEMPL INS				-SPLIT-				-69.65				-36,276.00

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/17/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				UTILITY TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4,847.82				-41,123.82

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/17/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				SALES TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-848.88				-41,972.70

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/18/2019				5239				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,350.08				-43,322.78

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/18/2019				5240				PITNEY BOWES				2470038				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-142.74				-43,465.52

												Liability Check				10/18/2019				5241				ESTILL CO. TAX ADMINISTRATOR				LOCAL TAX				236 · TAXES ACCRUED				-1,657.97				-45,123.49

												Transfer				10/24/2019												SEPT O/E 4				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				45,000.00				-123.49

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5887				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								-SPLIT-				-969.12				-1,092.61

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5888				COLBY J LYNCH								-SPLIT-				-602.89				-1,695.50

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5889				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-946.30				-2,641.80

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5890				JAMES L MCCOY								-SPLIT-				-59.85				-2,701.65

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5891				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-960.25				-3,661.90

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5892				TYLER R SUTTER								-SPLIT-				-155.59				-3,817.49

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5893				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,113.01				-4,930.50

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5894				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								-SPLIT-				-1,021.83				-5,952.33

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5886				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,362.55				-7,314.88

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5898				JAMES L MCCOY								-SPLIT-				-1,107.58				-8,422.46

												Check				10/25/2019				1034				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				HRA (B.DARBYSHIRE)				604-1 · HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT				-234.71				-8,657.17

												Liability Check				10/30/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270970395280655				-SPLIT-				-2,546.44				-11,203.61

												Liability Check				10/30/2019				5242				OHIO CSPC								24000 · Payroll Liabilities				-628.53				-11,832.14

												Check				10/30/2019				5261				ALYSSA HALL				1010300006				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-9.79				-11,841.93

												Check				10/30/2019				5262				TIMOTHY GROSS				1013450007				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-9.75				-11,851.68

												Check				10/30/2019				5263				OTIS WEST				101370005				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-70.29				-11,921.97

												Check				10/30/2019				5264				ALBERT KIRBY				1032250001				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-28.10				-11,950.07

												Check				10/30/2019				5265				BRANDON CASTANO				1040710009				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-51.10				-12,001.17

												Check				10/30/2019				5266				AMY WALTERS				1040887002				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-21.53				-12,022.70

												Check				10/30/2019				5267				MARY CARROLL				1050170010				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-70.23				-12,092.93

												Check				10/30/2019				5268				J WITT PROPERTIES				1060115002				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-80.39				-12,173.32

												Check				10/30/2019				5269				STEPHANIE TOWNSEND				1075100001				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-12.61				-12,185.93

												Check				10/30/2019				5270				ROBYN FARTHING				1110640000				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-11.58				-12,197.51

												Check				10/30/2019				5271				ARA MUNSEY				1120001306				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-38.42				-12,235.93

												Liability Check				10/31/2019				5238				OHIO CSPC				P/R 9/13/2019 & 9/27/2019				24000 · Payroll Liabilities				-1,030.08				-13,266.01

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5895				DANIEL B CLICK								-SPLIT-				-437.50				-13,703.51

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5896				JOHN F STICKNEY								-SPLIT-				-387.50				-14,091.01

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5897				ROBERT W JOHNSON								-SPLIT-				-419.50				-14,510.51

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/31/2019				5243				RUBIN AND HAYS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-12,125.00				-26,635.51

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/31/2019				5244				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-311.80				-26,947.31

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/31/2019				5245				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-80.00				-27,027.31

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/31/2019				5246				WINDSTREAM								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-213.55				-27,240.86

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/31/2019				5247				MICHAEL NEWTON								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,200.00				-28,440.86

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/31/2019				5248				EMBS REFRIGERATION								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-68.48				-28,509.34

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/31/2019				5250				USA BLUE BOOK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-67.14				-28,576.48

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/31/2019				5251				DEBRA A RISON								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-75.98				-28,652.46

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/31/2019				5252				KENTUCKY LABOR LAW POSTER SERVICE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-89.50				-28,741.96

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/31/2019				5253				BLUEGRASS ADD				VOID:				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				0.00				-28,741.96

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/31/2019				5254				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-52.90				-28,794.86

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/31/2019				5255				SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-8,001.02				-36,795.88

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/31/2019				5256				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,850.00				-38,645.88

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/31/2019				5257				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-375.00				-39,020.88

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/31/2019				5258				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,964.75				-41,985.63

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/31/2019				5259				KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-758.00				-42,743.63

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/31/2019				5260				KACO ALL LINES FUND								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,668.33				-45,411.96

												Check				10/31/2019				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				OCTOBER LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR MONUMENTAL				239-4 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				-58.75				-45,470.71

												Check				10/31/2019				1035				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				HRA (S.COX)				604-1 · HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT				-198.84				-45,669.55

												Check				11/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				NOVEMBER LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM				-SPLIT-				-168.35				-45,837.90

												Transfer				11/06/2019												OCTOBER O/E 1				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				45,000.00				-837.90

												Liability Check				11/06/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270971062925279				-SPLIT-				-297.50				-1,135.40

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/06/2019				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-967.55				-2,102.95

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/06/2019				ACH				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,368.75				-3,471.70

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/06/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3,082.40				-6,554.10

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/06/2019				ACH				UNITED HEALTH CARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-8,556.99				-15,111.09

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/06/2019				ACH				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3,333.36				-18,444.45

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/06/2019				ACH				COLONIAL LIFE				E4627188				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-91.62				-18,536.07

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5900				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								-SPLIT-				-1,091.94				-19,628.01

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5901				COLBY J LYNCH								-SPLIT-				-712.58				-20,340.59

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5902				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-937.79				-21,278.38

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5903				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-1,038.41				-22,316.79

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5904				TYLER R SUTTER								-SPLIT-				-250.16				-22,566.95

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5905				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,574.40				-24,141.35

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5906				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								-SPLIT-				-882.56				-25,023.91

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5899				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,362.55				-26,386.46

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/08/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-5,789.83				-32,176.29

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/10/2019				5272				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				PETTY CASH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4.00				-32,180.29

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/10/2019				5273				HARDY FOOD MARTS/H&H FUELS				MICHAEL HARDY				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3.72				-32,184.01

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/10/2019				5274				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-87.50				-32,271.51

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/10/2019				5275				CITIZEN VOICE AND TIMES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-62.40				-32,333.91

												Liability Check				11/13/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270971701156306				-SPLIT-				-2,558.88				-34,892.79

												Transfer				11/13/2019												OCTOBER O/E 2  7465337				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				30,000.00				-4,892.79

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/13/2019				5276				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-70,456.64				-75,349.43

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/13/2019				5277				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-14,739.24				-90,088.67

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/13/2019				5278				CITCO WATER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,438.99				-92,527.66

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/15/2019				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-88.71				-92,616.37

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/15/2019				5279				CORE & MAIN								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,531.78				-95,148.15

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/15/2019				5280				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-273.10				-95,421.25

												Liability Check				11/15/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				WITHHOLDINGS 4565605				236 · TAXES ACCRUED				-1,147.36				-96,568.61

												Transfer				11/15/2019												OCOTBER O/E 3				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				65,000.00				-31,568.61

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/20/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				UTILITY TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-5,044.15				-36,612.76

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/20/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				SALES TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-895.21				-37,507.97

												Transfer				11/21/2019												OCTOBER O/E 4				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				15,000.00				-22,507.97

												Check				11/21/2019				1036				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				HRA				604-1 · HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT				-127.36				-22,635.33

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5908				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								-SPLIT-				-886.50				-23,521.83

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5909				COLBY J LYNCH								-SPLIT-				-624.23				-24,146.06

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5910				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-913.36				-25,059.42

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5911				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-968.47				-26,027.89

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5912				TYLER R SUTTER								-SPLIT-				-120.20				-26,148.09

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5913				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,408.11				-27,556.20

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5914				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								-SPLIT-				-1,235.98				-28,792.18

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5907				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,362.55				-30,154.73

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/22/2019				5284				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}				VOID:				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				0.00				-30,154.73

												Transfer				11/26/2019												OCTOBER O/E 5				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				25,000.00				-5,154.73

												Liability Check				11/26/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270973834254645				-SPLIT-				-297.50				-5,452.23

												Check				11/26/2019				5286				DEREK KING				1010990003				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-9.82				-5,462.05

												Check				11/26/2019				5287				FRANCES TOWNSEND				1011233008				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-69.72				-5,531.77

												Check				11/26/2019				5288				DONALD WISEMAN				1030055002				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-70.35				-5,602.12

												Check				11/26/2019				5289				MS.THELMA EMBRY				1031975008				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-65.80				-5,667.92

												Check				11/26/2019				5290				GARY DAWES				1040620001				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-10.33				-5,678.25

												Liability Check				11/27/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270973182786570				-SPLIT-				-2,466.90				-8,145.15

												Check				11/27/2019				5291				RUBY MAUPIN				1110440006				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-10.34				-8,155.49

												Check				11/27/2019				5292				CHELSEY DOYLE				1110950000				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-10.33				-8,165.82

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/29/2019				ACH				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				8400012017				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-10.48				-8,176.30

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/29/2019				5281				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-137.23				-8,313.53

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/29/2019				5282				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-256.23				-8,569.76

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/29/2019				5283				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-371.50				-8,941.26

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5915				DANIEL B CLICK								-SPLIT-				-437.50				-9,378.76

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5916				JOHN F STICKNEY								-SPLIT-				-387.50				-9,766.26

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5917				ROBERT W JOHNSON								-SPLIT-				-419.50				-10,185.76

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/30/2019				5285				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-225.00				-10,410.76

												Check				11/30/2019				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				NOVEMBER LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR MONUMENTAL				239-4 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				-58.75				-10,469.51

												Check				12/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				DECEMBER LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM				-SPLIT-				-168.35				-10,637.86

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/05/2019				ACH				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-9,063.04				-19,700.90

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/05/2019				5293				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-65,940.09				-85,640.99

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/05/2019				5294				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-80.50				-85,721.49

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/05/2019				5295				AUTOMATIC CONTROLS COMPANY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-6,320.00				-92,041.49

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/05/2019				5296				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-95.68				-92,137.17

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/05/2019				5297				WINDSTREAM								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-207.70				-92,344.87

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/05/2019				5298				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				PETTY CASH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4.00				-92,348.87

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/05/2019				5299				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-114.00				-92,462.87

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/05/2019				5300				KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND				VOID:				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				0.00				-92,462.87

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/05/2019				5301				KACO ALL LINES FUND				VOID:				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				0.00				-92,462.87

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/05/2019				5302				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-52.90				-92,515.77

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/05/2019				ACH				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,389.11				-93,904.88

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/05/2019				ACH				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3,467.61				-97,372.49

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/05/2019				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-778.82				-98,151.31

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/05/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,656.64				-100,807.95

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/05/2019				ACH				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-91.62				-100,899.57

												Transfer				12/05/2019												NOV O/E 1				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				30,000.00				-70,899.57

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5919				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								-SPLIT-				-1,149.89				-72,049.46

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5920				COLBY J LYNCH								-SPLIT-				-614.04				-72,663.50

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5921				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-918.07				-73,581.57

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5922				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-950.98				-74,532.55

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5923				TYLER R SUTTER								-SPLIT-				-155.59				-74,688.14

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5924				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,121.83				-75,809.97

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5925				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								-SPLIT-				-1,285.83				-77,095.80

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5918				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,362.54				-78,458.34

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/10/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-5,650.37				-84,108.71

												Liability Check				12/11/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270974555002862				-SPLIT-				-2,484.66				-86,593.37

												Check				12/11/2019				1037				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				HRA -AUDREA				604-1 · HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT				-782.40				-87,375.77

												Transfer				12/12/2019												NOV O/E 2				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				70,000.00				-17,375.77

												Transfer				12/12/2019												NOV 2019 CSD C/C REIMB				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-1,020.00				-18,395.77

												Liability Check				12/16/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				NOVEMBER WITHHOLDINGS				236 · TAXES ACCRUED				-1,036.52				-19,432.29

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/17/2019				5303				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-663.00				-20,095.29

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/17/2019				5304				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-277.20				-20,372.49

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/17/2019				5305				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-14,514.35				-34,886.84

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/17/2019				5306				CORE & MAIN								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3,570.68				-38,457.52

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/17/2019				5307				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-148.07				-38,605.59

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/17/2019				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-88.67				-38,694.26

												Transfer				12/18/2019												NOV O/E 3				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				19,000.00				-19,694.26

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/18/2019				5308				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-65,949.85				-85,644.11

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/19/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				SALES TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-751.73				-86,395.84

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/19/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				UTILITY TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4,218.83				-90,614.67

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5927				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								-SPLIT-				-1,171.33				-91,786.00

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5928				COLBY J LYNCH								-SPLIT-				-602.89				-92,388.89

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5929				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-897.34				-93,286.23

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5930				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-976.70				-94,262.93

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5931				TYLER R SUTTER								-SPLIT-				-178.51				-94,441.44

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5932				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,454.38				-95,895.82

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5933				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								-SPLIT-				-876.90				-96,772.72

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5926				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,362.54				-98,135.26

												Check				12/20/2019				1039				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				HRA-SHANA				604-1 · HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT				-138.84				-98,274.10

												Transfer				12/23/2019												NOV O/E 4				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				21,000.00				-77,274.10

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/23/2019				5321				MEADES DO IT CENTER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-486.53				-77,760.63

												Check				12/23/2019				1038				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				HRS-AUDREA				604-1 · HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT				-717.60				-78,478.23

												Liability Check				12/24/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270975823182024				-SPLIT-				-2,436.66				-80,914.89

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5934				DANIEL B CLICK								-SPLIT-				-437.50				-81,352.39

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5935				JOHN F STICKNEY								-SPLIT-				-387.50				-81,739.89

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5936				ROBERT W JOHNSON								-SPLIT-				-419.50				-82,159.39

												Liability Check				12/31/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				27097650040684				-SPLIT-				-297.50				-82,456.89

												Check				12/31/2019				5309				BIRD ARVIN				1022100003				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-37.27				-82,494.16

												Check				12/31/2019				5310				JESSICA HORN				1072280001				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-10.33				-82,504.49

												Check				12/31/2019				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				DECEMBER LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR MONUMENTAL				239-4 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				-58.75				-82,563.24

												Liability Check				12/31/2019				5328				ESTILL CO. TAX ADMINISTRATOR				LOCAL TAX				236 · TAXES ACCRUED				-1,420.04				-83,983.28

						Total 131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB																														-84,083.28				-83,983.28

						131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB																																		100.00

												Deposit				03/29/2019												Deposit				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				4,726.80				4,826.80

												Transfer				03/29/2019												MARCH O/E 2  3219534				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-60,000.00				-55,173.20

												Transfer				03/29/2019												MARCH 2019 CSD TRANS AND AUG-DEC TRANS JAN-FEB 2019 TRANS CORRECTIONS				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				1,723.20				-53,450.00

												Check				03/31/2019				4822				ESTILL COUNTY WATER REVENUE				TO TRANSFER MONEY TO NEW CGB REVENUE ACCOUNT				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				50,000.00				-3,450.00

												Check				03/31/2019				1826				ESTILL COUNTY WATER REVENUE				TO TRANSFER MONEY TO NEW CGB REVENUE				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				5,000.00				1,550.00

												Deposit				04/02/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				20,039.02				21,589.02

												Deposit				04/03/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				16,151.76				37,740.78

												Deposit				04/03/2019												Deposit				143 · RETURNED CHECK				28.39				37,769.17

												Deposit				04/05/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				21,404.00				59,173.17

												Deposit				04/05/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				329.60				59,502.77

												Check				04/05/2019				ACH				MONERIS SOLUTIONS, INC.				C/C PROCESSING FEE				671-9 · C/C PROCESSING FEES				-10.00				59,492.77

												Deposit				04/08/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,621.81				61,114.58

												Deposit				04/08/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				382.97				61,497.55

												Deposit				04/08/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				296.08				61,793.63

												Deposit				04/09/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,362.85				63,156.48

												Deposit				04/09/2019												Deposit				-SPLIT-				28,529.77				91,686.25

												Deposit				04/09/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,577.43				93,263.68

												Deposit				04/09/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				93,363.68

												Deposit				04/09/2019												Deposit				143 · RETURNED CHECK				30.00				93,393.68

												Transfer				04/11/2019												MARCH O/E 4 2369894				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-75,000.00				18,393.68

												Deposit				04/11/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				16,913.98				35,307.66

												Deposit				04/11/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,870.61				37,178.27

												Deposit				04/12/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				707.26				37,885.53

												Deposit				04/15/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				978.41				38,863.94

												Deposit				04/15/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				183.97				39,047.91

												Deposit				04/15/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				481.71				39,529.62

												Deposit				04/16/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				8,552.97				48,082.59

												Deposit				04/17/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				824.52				48,907.11

												Deposit				04/22/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				11,152.25				60,059.36

												Deposit				04/22/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				761.72				60,821.08

												Deposit				04/22/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				641.54				61,462.62

												Deposit				04/22/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				982.51				62,445.13

												Deposit				04/22/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,559.91				64,005.04

												Deposit				04/22/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				243.28				64,248.32

												Deposit				04/22/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,231.45				65,479.77

												Deposit				04/23/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,134.39				68,614.16

												Deposit				04/23/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				200.00				68,814.16

												Deposit				04/24/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,264.78				70,078.94

												Deposit				04/24/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				160.00				70,238.94

												Deposit				04/24/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,000.00				72,238.94

												Transfer				04/25/2019												APRIL S/R				135-7 · SINKING RESERVE/USDA-RD				-15,000.00				57,238.94

												Deposit				04/25/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				325.96				57,564.90

												Deposit				04/25/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				60.00				57,624.90

												Transfer				04/26/2019												APRIL O/E 1				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-40,000.00				17,624.90

												Deposit				04/26/2019												Deposit				-SPLIT-				4,639.11				22,264.01

												Deposit				04/26/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,029.60				23,293.61

												Deposit				04/26/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				215.00				23,508.61

												Deposit				04/29/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,586.68				26,095.29

												Deposit				04/29/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				382.32				26,477.61

												Deposit				04/29/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				26,577.61

												Deposit				04/29/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				40.00				26,617.61

												Deposit				04/29/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				103.91				26,721.52

												Deposit				04/29/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				200.00				26,921.52

												Check				04/30/2019				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				1825083				-SPLIT-				-2,331.23				24,590.29

												Check				04/30/2019												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-414.75				24,175.54

												Transfer				05/01/2019												APRIL 2019 CSD TRANSFER				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				923.43				25,098.97

												Deposit				05/01/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				194.83				25,293.80

												Deposit				05/02/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				13,993.31				39,287.11

												Deposit				05/02/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,232.30				40,519.41

												Deposit				05/02/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				808.06				41,327.47

												Deposit				05/02/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				41,427.47

												Deposit				05/03/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				18,814.78				60,242.25

												Deposit				05/06/2019												Deposit				-SPLIT-				24,213.25				84,455.50

												Deposit				05/06/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,936.93				87,392.43

												Deposit				05/06/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				87,492.43

												Deposit				05/06/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				740.17				88,232.60

												Deposit				05/06/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				381.72				88,614.32

												Deposit				05/07/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,458.93				90,073.25

												Transfer				05/08/2019												APRIL O/E 2  2119406				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85,000.00				5,073.25

												Deposit				05/08/2019												Deposit				-SPLIT-				22,138.15				27,211.40

												Deposit				05/08/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,312.20				28,523.60

												Deposit				05/08/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				200.00				28,723.60

												Deposit				05/08/2019												Deposit				271 · CONT. IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION				1,277.00				30,000.60

												Deposit				05/08/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,300.57				31,301.17

												Check				05/09/2019								RETURNED CHECK				J FIELDS				143 · RETURNED CHECK				-26.23				31,274.94

												Deposit				05/10/2019												Deposit				-SPLIT-				25,497.39				56,772.33

												Deposit				05/10/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,072.10				58,844.43

												Transfer				05/13/2019												APRIL O/E 3  6395881				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-40,000.00				18,844.43

												Deposit				05/13/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				10,827.19				29,671.62

												Deposit				05/13/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				4,075.21				33,746.83

												Deposit				05/13/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				200.00				33,946.83

												Deposit				05/13/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				298.14				34,244.97

												Deposit				05/13/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				125.02				34,369.99

												Deposit				05/14/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				951.10				35,321.09

												Deposit				05/15/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,383.17				38,704.26

												Deposit				05/15/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				901.70				39,605.96

												Transfer				05/16/2019												MAY S/R 6207379				135-7 · SINKING RESERVE/USDA-RD				-15,000.00				24,605.96

												Deposit				05/16/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				696.79				25,302.75

												Deposit				05/17/2019												Deposit				-SPLIT-				6,326.37				31,629.12

												Deposit				05/17/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,481.38				33,110.50

												Deposit				05/20/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,546.75				34,657.25

												Deposit				05/20/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				724.88				35,382.13

												Deposit				05/20/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				399.41				35,781.54

												Deposit				05/21/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,630.93				38,412.47

												Check				05/21/2019				EFT				REGIONS BANK				MAY S/R				135-6 · 2002(84) SINKING/REGIONS				-1,486.08				36,926.39

												Deposit				05/22/2019												Deposit				-SPLIT-				12,215.93				49,142.32

												Deposit				05/22/2019												Deposit				143 · RETURNED CHECK				26.23				49,168.55

												Deposit				05/22/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,379.44				51,547.99

												Deposit				05/22/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				60.00				51,607.99

												Deposit				05/23/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,003.12				53,611.11

												Deposit				05/23/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				392.77				54,003.88

												Deposit				05/24/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				4,424.84				58,428.72

												Deposit				05/24/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,178.85				59,607.57

												Deposit				05/24/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				295.00				59,902.57

												Deposit				05/28/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				73.40				59,975.97

												Deposit				05/28/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				46.12				60,022.09

												Deposit				05/28/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				555.70				60,577.79

												Deposit				05/29/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				273.88				60,851.67

												Check				05/29/2019								RETURNED CHECK				ANGELA JOHNSON				143 · RETURNED CHECK				-176.40				60,675.27

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/30/2019				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				MAY 2019 2003009				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,331.23				58,344.04

												Deposit				05/30/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,186.04				60,530.08

												Deposit				05/30/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				62.06				60,592.14

												Deposit				05/30/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				60,692.14

												Transfer				05/31/2019												MAY O/E 1  8152850				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-30,000.00				30,692.14

												Check				05/31/2019												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-412.40				30,279.74

												Deposit				06/01/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				343.12				30,622.86

												Deposit				06/01/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				30,722.86

												Deposit				06/03/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				20,936.26				51,659.12

												Deposit				06/03/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				176.40				51,835.52

												Transfer				06/04/2019												MAY 2019 CSD TRANSFER 3274844				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				774.74				52,610.26

												Deposit				06/04/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,342.58				53,952.84

												Deposit				06/04/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				260.00				54,212.84

												Deposit				06/04/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				467.47				54,680.31

												Deposit				06/04/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				407.86				55,088.17

												Deposit				06/04/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,059.70				57,147.87

												Deposit				06/05/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				21,343.10				78,490.97

												Deposit				06/05/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				883.23				79,374.20

												Deposit				06/05/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				79,474.20

												Transfer				06/06/2019												MAY O/E 2  2287786				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-75,000.00				4,474.20

												Deposit				06/06/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				850.64				5,324.84

												Deposit				06/07/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				30,050.36				35,375.20

												Deposit				06/07/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,626.34				37,001.54

												Deposit				06/07/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				37,101.54

												Deposit				06/10/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				31,472.96				68,574.50

												Deposit				06/11/2019												DEPOSIT				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,511.53				70,086.03

												Deposit				06/11/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				335.60				70,421.63

												Deposit				06/11/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				790.04				71,211.67

												Deposit				06/11/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,314.66				73,526.33

												Deposit				06/11/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				73,626.33

												Deposit				06/11/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,015.17				74,641.50

												Deposit				06/12/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,088.96				75,730.46

												Deposit				06/13/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				599.17				76,329.63

												Deposit				06/13/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,894.92				78,224.55

												Deposit				06/13/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				818.93				79,043.48

												Transfer				06/14/2019												MAY O/E 3  4767902				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-60,500.00				18,543.48

												Deposit				06/14/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				5,217.77				23,761.25

												Deposit				06/14/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				701.48				24,462.73

												Deposit				06/14/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				889.47				25,352.20

												Deposit				06/14/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				25,452.20

												Deposit				06/17/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				986.67				26,438.87

												Deposit				06/17/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,104.98				27,543.85

												Deposit				06/17/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,121.76				28,665.61

												Deposit				06/17/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				4,622.07				33,287.68

												Deposit				06/17/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,289.04				34,576.72

												Deposit				06/17/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				400.62				34,977.34

												Deposit				06/17/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				716.81				35,694.15

												Deposit				06/18/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				266.48				35,960.63

												Deposit				06/18/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,773.82				37,734.45

												Transfer				06/19/2019												JUNE S/R  1225513				135-7 · SINKING RESERVE/USDA-RD				-15,000.00				22,734.45

												Deposit				06/19/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,448.96				24,183.41

												Deposit				06/19/2019												Deposit				419 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				100.00				24,283.41

												Deposit				06/20/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,240.72				25,524.13

												Deposit				06/20/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				25,624.13

												Check				06/20/2019				EFT				REGIONS BANK				JUNE S/R				135-6 · 2002(84) SINKING/REGIONS				-1,486.08				24,138.05

												Deposit				06/21/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				5,749.40				29,887.45

												Deposit				06/21/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,312.09				31,199.54

												Deposit				06/21/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,507.29				32,706.83

												Deposit				06/24/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,927.85				34,634.68

												Deposit				06/24/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,393.62				36,028.30

												Deposit				06/24/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,358.80				38,387.10

												Deposit				06/24/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				200.00				38,587.10

												Deposit				06/24/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				334.07				38,921.17

												Deposit				06/24/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				284.72				39,205.89

												Deposit				06/25/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,443.28				40,649.17

												Deposit				06/26/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,167.32				41,816.49

												Deposit				06/26/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				180.00				41,996.49

												Check				06/26/2019								RETURNED CHECK				HELEN PLOWMAN (TINA STAMPER ACCT)				143 · RETURNED CHECK				-60.00				41,936.49

												Check				06/26/2019								RETURNED CHECK				HELEN PLOWMAN				143 · RETURNED CHECK				-100.00				41,836.49

												Deposit				06/27/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				191.73				42,028.22

												Transfer				06/28/2019												JUNE O/E 1 5670961				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-30,000.00				12,028.22

												Deposit				06/28/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,794.79				14,823.01

												Transfer				06/28/2019												JUNE CSD TRANSFER 6567125				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				902.61				15,725.62

												Transfer				06/28/2019												TO CORRECT APRIL/MAY 2019 CSD TRANSFER  6347234				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				639.90				16,365.52

												Check				06/28/2019												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-421.65				15,943.87

												Check				06/30/2019				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				JUNE 2019  1836364				-SPLIT-				-2,331.23				13,612.64

												Deposit				07/01/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				886.74				14,499.38

												Deposit				07/01/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				14,599.38

												Deposit				07/01/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				76.69				14,676.07

												Deposit				07/01/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				473.83				15,149.90

												Deposit				07/01/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				4,780.50				19,930.40

												Deposit				07/01/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				319.86				20,250.26

												Deposit				07/01/2019								CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				REVERSED JULY PAYMENT				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,331.23				22,581.49

												Deposit				07/02/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				11,148.52				33,730.01

												Deposit				07/02/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,922.38				35,652.39

												Deposit				07/02/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				35,752.39

												Deposit				07/02/2019												Deposit				143 · RETURNED CHECK				100.00				35,852.39

												Deposit				07/02/2019												Deposit				143 · RETURNED CHECK				60.00				35,912.39

												Deposit				07/02/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				137.10				36,049.49

												Deposit				07/03/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,254.47				39,303.96

												Deposit				07/03/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				4,442.69				43,746.65

												Deposit				07/03/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				5,812.29				49,558.94

												Deposit				07/03/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,334.39				50,893.33

												Deposit				07/03/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				50,993.33

												Deposit				07/04/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				13,329.41				64,322.74

												Deposit				07/04/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,913.29				66,236.03

												Deposit				07/04/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				66,336.03

												Deposit				07/08/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				13,676.44				80,012.47

												Deposit				07/08/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				6,549.37				86,561.84

												Deposit				07/08/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				6,428.02				92,989.86

												Deposit				07/08/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				7,908.27				100,898.13

												Deposit				07/08/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				662.42				101,560.55

												Deposit				07/08/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				273.79				101,834.34

												Deposit				07/08/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,072.47				102,906.81

												Deposit				07/08/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				391.74				103,298.55

												Deposit				07/09/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				9,509.78				112,808.33

												Deposit				07/09/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,066.67				115,875.00

												Transfer				07/10/2019												JUNE O/E 2				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-70,000.00				45,875.00

												Deposit				07/10/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				9,853.89				55,728.89

												Deposit				07/10/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				7,771.99				63,500.88

												Deposit				07/10/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,832.90				65,333.78

												Deposit				07/10/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,328.18				66,661.96

												Deposit				07/10/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				5,208.41				71,870.37

												Deposit				07/10/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,050.05				74,920.42

												Deposit				07/11/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,252.05				77,172.47

												Deposit				07/11/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,519.25				80,691.72

												Deposit				07/12/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,441.24				82,132.96

												Deposit				07/12/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				5,486.52				87,619.48

												Deposit				07/12/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,616.68				89,236.16

												Deposit				07/12/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				89,336.16

												Deposit				07/12/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,612.41				90,948.57

												Deposit				07/12/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,039.92				91,988.49

												Deposit				07/15/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				521.78				92,510.27

												Deposit				07/15/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				284.11				92,794.38

												Deposit				07/15/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,352.87				95,147.25

												Deposit				07/16/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,621.59				96,768.84

												Deposit				07/17/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,007.71				97,776.55

												Deposit				07/17/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				984.44				98,760.99

												Deposit				07/17/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				98,860.99

												Transfer				07/18/2019												JULY S/R  3784277				135-7 · SINKING RESERVE/USDA-RD				-15,000.00				83,860.99

												Deposit				07/18/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				963.78				84,824.77

												Transfer				07/19/2019												JUNE O/E 3  1671841				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-46,000.00				38,824.77

												Deposit				07/19/2019												Deposit				-SPLIT-				4,896.01				43,720.78

												Deposit				07/19/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,896.53				47,617.31

												Deposit				07/19/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				930.67				48,547.98

												Deposit				07/19/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				268.28				48,816.26

												Deposit				07/22/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,609.62				52,425.88

												Deposit				07/22/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,401.19				54,827.07

												Deposit				07/22/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				579.97				55,407.04

												Deposit				07/22/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,088.50				56,495.54

												Check				07/22/2019				EFT				REGIONS BANK				JULY S/R				135-6 · 2002(84) SINKING/REGIONS				-1,486.08				55,009.46

												Deposit				07/23/2019												Deposit				-SPLIT-				8,633.54				63,643.00

												Deposit				07/23/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,370.30				67,013.30

												Deposit				07/24/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,693.10				68,706.40

												Deposit				07/24/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				68,806.40

												Deposit				07/25/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				877.02				69,683.42

												Deposit				07/25/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				120.00				69,803.42

												Deposit				07/26/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				4,255.47				74,058.89

												Deposit				07/26/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,221.70				75,280.59

												Deposit				07/26/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				220.00				75,500.59

												Deposit				07/28/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				475.80				75,976.39

												Deposit				07/28/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				76,076.39

												Deposit				07/28/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				35.49				76,111.88

												Deposit				07/29/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				534.88				76,646.76

												Transfer				07/30/2019												JULY O/E 1				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-40,000.00				36,646.76

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/30/2019				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				4283530				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,336.95				34,309.81

												Deposit				07/30/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,652.13				36,961.94

												Transfer				07/31/2019												JULY 2019 CSD TRANSFER 4423232				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				2,108.34				39,070.28

												Deposit				07/31/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				274.91				39,345.19

												Deposit				07/31/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				60.00				39,405.19

												Check				07/31/2019												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-423.25				38,981.94

												Deposit				08/01/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				85.80				39,067.74

												Deposit				08/02/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				7,895.64				46,963.38

												Deposit				08/02/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				15,328.66				62,292.04

												Deposit				08/05/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				6,960.14				69,252.18

												Deposit				08/05/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				5,007.74				74,259.92

												Deposit				08/05/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,785.61				76,045.53

												Deposit				08/05/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				200.00				76,245.53

												Deposit				08/05/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,885.03				79,130.56

												Deposit				08/05/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				188.85				79,319.41

												Deposit				08/05/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				469.64				79,789.05

												Deposit				08/06/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				13,350.92				93,139.97

												Deposit				08/06/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,180.31				95,320.28

												Deposit				08/06/2019												Deposit				471-3 · MISC. INCOME				53,486.00				148,806.28

												Transfer				08/07/2019												JULY O/E 2				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-48,000.00				100,806.28

												Deposit				08/07/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				8,626.31				109,432.59

												Deposit				08/07/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				14,044.64				123,477.23

												Deposit				08/07/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,092.17				124,569.40

												Check				08/07/2019								RETURNED CHECK				BETTY HISEL				143 · RETURNED CHECK				-59.54				124,509.86

												Deposit				08/08/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				859.36				125,369.22

												Deposit				08/09/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				12,155.85				137,525.07

												Deposit				08/09/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				6,234.93				143,760.00

												Deposit				08/09/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				12,014.60				155,774.60

												Deposit				08/09/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,516.34				157,290.94

												Transfer				08/12/2019												AUG 2019  2394740				135-7 · SINKING RESERVE/USDA-RD				-15,000.00				142,290.94

												Deposit				08/12/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				8,662.73				150,953.67

												Deposit				08/12/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				9,093.37				160,047.04

												Deposit				08/12/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				5,459.62				165,506.66

												Deposit				08/12/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,933.09				169,439.75

												Deposit				08/12/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,249.07				170,688.82

												Deposit				08/12/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				392.51				171,081.33

												Transfer				08/13/2019												JULY O/E 3  3023078				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-130,000.00				41,081.33

												Deposit				08/13/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,558.34				43,639.67

												Deposit				08/14/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				164.65				43,804.32

												Deposit				08/14/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				942.63				44,746.95

												Deposit				08/15/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				4,313.60				49,060.55

												Deposit				08/15/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,225.07				50,285.62

												Deposit				08/15/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,394.16				51,679.78

												Deposit				08/15/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				200.00				51,879.78

												Deposit				08/16/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				883.61				52,763.39

												Deposit				08/16/2019												Deposit				658-8 · WORKMANS COMP				833.82				53,597.21

												Check				08/16/2019								RETURNED CHECK				VICKIE WOOD				143 · RETURNED CHECK				-29.77				53,567.44

												Deposit				08/19/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,616.14				56,183.58

												Deposit				08/19/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				998.89				57,182.47

												Deposit				08/19/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				170.47				57,352.94

												Deposit				08/19/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				461.49				57,814.43

												Deposit				08/20/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				672.60				58,487.03

												Deposit				08/20/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,066.86				59,553.89

												Deposit				08/20/2019												Deposit				-SPLIT-				10,293.80				69,847.69

												Deposit				08/20/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,899.22				71,746.91

												Deposit				08/20/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				71,846.91

												Deposit				08/21/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				4,361.37				76,208.28

												Deposit				08/21/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,763.35				77,971.63

												Deposit				08/21/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				851.25				78,822.88

												Deposit				08/21/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,718.97				80,541.85

												Check				08/22/2019				EFT				REGIONS BANK				AUGUST S/R				135-6 · 2002(84) SINKING/REGIONS				-1,486.08				79,055.77

												Deposit				08/22/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				581.36				79,637.13

												Deposit				08/22/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,874.84				82,511.97

												Transfer				08/23/2019												JULY O/E 4				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12,000.00				70,511.97

												Deposit				08/23/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,227.70				72,739.67

												Deposit				08/23/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				160.00				72,899.67

												Deposit				08/26/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,707.35				74,607.02

												Deposit				08/26/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				164.79				74,771.81

												Deposit				08/26/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				72.13				74,843.94

												Deposit				08/27/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				4,358.99				79,202.93

												Deposit				08/27/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,120.33				80,323.26

												Deposit				08/27/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				359.26				80,682.52

												Deposit				08/27/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				160.00				80,842.52

												Deposit				08/28/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				391.92				81,234.44

												Deposit				08/29/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				275.12				81,509.56

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/30/2019				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				AUG 2019 4973120				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,336.95				79,172.61

												Transfer				08/30/2019												AUG O/E 1				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-65,000.00				14,172.61

												Deposit				08/30/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				212.86				14,385.47

												Deposit				08/30/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,242.17				15,627.64

												Deposit				08/30/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				369.43				15,997.07

												Deposit				08/30/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				160.00				16,157.07

												Check				08/31/2019												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-429.65				15,727.42

												Deposit				09/03/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,455.61				18,183.03

												Deposit				09/03/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,195.17				21,378.20

												Deposit				09/03/2019												Deposit				-SPLIT-				6,728.56				28,106.76

												Deposit				09/03/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,587.71				30,694.47

												Deposit				09/03/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				11,970.11				42,664.58

												Deposit				09/04/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				7,577.97				50,242.55

												Deposit				09/04/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,237.40				52,479.95

												Deposit				09/04/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,296.18				53,776.13

												Deposit				09/04/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				7,061.90				60,838.03

												Deposit				09/04/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				923.34				61,761.37

												Deposit				09/04/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				61,861.37

												Deposit				09/04/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				752.90				62,614.27

												Deposit				09/04/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				644.69				63,258.96

												Deposit				09/04/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				533.46				63,792.42

												Deposit				09/04/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,767.87				65,560.29

												Deposit				09/04/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				65,660.29

												Deposit				09/05/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				871.55				66,531.84

												Deposit				09/05/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,681.39				68,213.23

												Deposit				09/05/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				200.00				68,413.23

												Deposit				09/05/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				5,848.32				74,261.55

												Deposit				09/05/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,239.10				77,500.65

												Deposit				09/06/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				4,268.42				81,769.07

												Deposit				09/06/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				11,851.61				93,620.68

												Deposit				09/06/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,073.33				94,694.01

												Deposit				09/09/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,894.47				97,588.48

												Deposit				09/09/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				60.00				97,648.48

												Deposit				09/09/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				536.47				98,184.95

												Deposit				09/09/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				556.12				98,741.07

												Deposit				09/09/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				11,987.73				110,728.80

												Deposit				09/10/2019												Deposit				-SPLIT-				10,219.91				120,948.71

												Deposit				09/10/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				10,379.66				131,328.37

												Deposit				09/10/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,320.31				133,648.68

												Deposit				09/10/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				8,661.77				142,310.45

												Deposit				09/10/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				600.10				142,910.55

												Deposit				09/10/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,441.48				144,352.03

												Deposit				09/11/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,128.66				147,480.69

												Deposit				09/11/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,130.50				150,611.19

												Transfer				09/12/2019												AUG O/E 2				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-145,000.00				5,611.19

												Transfer				09/12/2019												AUG CSD C/C REIMB				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-1,080.00				4,531.19

												Deposit				09/12/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,089.41				5,620.60

												Deposit				09/13/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				8,359.59				13,980.19

												Deposit				09/13/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				824.33				14,804.52

												Deposit				09/13/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				50.00				14,854.52

												Deposit				09/16/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,800.14				17,654.66

												Deposit				09/16/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				450.83				18,105.49

												Deposit				09/16/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				790.67				18,896.16

												Deposit				09/17/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				7,451.38				26,347.54

												Deposit				09/17/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,193.08				27,540.62

												Deposit				09/17/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				27,640.62

												Deposit				09/18/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				814.57				28,455.19

												Deposit				09/18/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				28,555.19

												Deposit				09/19/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,039.03				29,594.22

												Deposit				09/20/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,140.35				30,734.57

												Deposit				09/20/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				6,547.71				37,282.28

												Deposit				09/20/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				40.24				37,322.52

												Check				09/20/2019				EFT				REGIONS BANK				SEPTEMBER S/R				135-6 · 2002(84) SINKING/REGIONS				-1,486.08				35,836.44

												Deposit				09/23/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,661.47				37,497.91

												Deposit				09/23/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				481.11				37,979.02

												Deposit				09/23/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,723.95				39,702.97

												Deposit				09/23/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				6,312.48				46,015.45

												Deposit				09/24/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,622.71				48,638.16

												Deposit				09/25/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,308.38				49,946.54

												Deposit				09/26/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				635.12				50,581.66

												Deposit				09/26/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				160.00				50,741.66

												Transfer				09/27/2019												SEPT O/E 1 2386364				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21,000.00				29,741.66

												Deposit				09/27/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				4,071.25				33,812.91

												Deposit				09/27/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				574.51				34,387.42

												Deposit				09/27/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				60.00				34,447.42

												Deposit				09/27/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				553.25				35,000.67

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/30/2019				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,336.95				32,663.72

												Transfer				09/30/2019												AUG 2019 CSD TRANSFER				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				1,352.28				34,016.00

												Deposit				09/30/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				378.37				34,394.37

												Deposit				09/30/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				994.67				35,389.04

												Deposit				09/30/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				69.94				35,458.98

												Deposit				09/30/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				74.62				35,533.60

												Transfer				09/30/2019												SEPT 2019 CSD TRANSFER				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				1,243.28				36,776.88

												Check				09/30/2019												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-548.70				36,228.18

												Deposit				10/01/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				439.65				36,667.83

												Check				10/01/2019								RETURNED CHECK				J. ISAACS				143 · RETURNED CHECK				-131.00				36,536.83

												Deposit				10/02/2019												Deposit				-SPLIT-				15,710.32				52,247.15

												Deposit				10/02/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,179.62				53,426.77

												Deposit				10/02/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				53,526.77

												Deposit				10/03/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				21,108.08				74,634.85

												Deposit				10/03/2019												Deposit				143 · RETURNED CHECK				125.00				74,759.85

												Deposit				10/04/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				15,841.78				90,601.63

												Deposit				10/04/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,718.67				93,320.30

												Deposit				10/04/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				93,420.30

												Deposit				10/04/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				913.88				94,334.18

												Deposit				10/07/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,050.61				96,384.79

												Deposit				10/07/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				200.00				96,584.79

												Deposit				10/07/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				446.34				97,031.13

												Deposit				10/07/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				515.87				97,547.00

												Deposit				10/08/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				32,563.69				130,110.69

												Transfer				10/09/2019												SEPT O/E 2				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-115,000.00				15,110.69

												Transfer				10/09/2019												AUG 2019 SURCHG COLLECTED				135-8 · WATERLOSS SURCHARGE/CGB				-11,622.52				3,488.17

												Deposit				10/09/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,732.99				5,221.16

												Deposit				10/09/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,810.58				7,031.74

												Deposit				10/09/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				7,131.74

												Deposit				10/10/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				27,152.72				34,284.46

												Deposit				10/10/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,691.35				37,975.81

												Deposit				10/11/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				16,899.94				54,875.75

												Deposit				10/11/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,035.87				57,911.62

												Transfer				10/14/2019												SEPT O/E 3				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-50,000.00				7,911.62

												Deposit				10/14/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				318.60				8,230.22

												Deposit				10/14/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				292.40				8,522.62

												Deposit				10/14/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,171.06				11,693.68

												Deposit				10/14/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				11,793.68

												Transfer				10/15/2019												SEPT 2019 CSD C/C REIMB				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-780.00				11,013.68

												Deposit				10/15/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				6,601.92				17,615.60

												Deposit				10/15/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,356.58				18,972.18

												Deposit				10/16/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				451.40				19,423.58

												Deposit				10/17/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,365.88				20,789.46

												Deposit				10/17/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				20,889.46

												Deposit				10/18/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,127.89				22,017.35

												Check				10/21/2019				EFT				REGIONS BANK				OCTOBER S/R				135-6 · 2002(84) SINKING/REGIONS				-1,486.08				20,531.27

												Deposit				10/21/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,376.97				22,908.24

												Deposit				10/21/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,276.19				24,184.43

												Deposit				10/21/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				639.30				24,823.73

												Deposit				10/22/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				16,534.26				41,357.99

												Deposit				10/22/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,880.78				44,238.77

												Deposit				10/22/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				44,338.77

												Deposit				10/23/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,373.49				46,712.26

												Deposit				10/23/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				320.00				47,032.26

												Transfer				10/24/2019												SEPT O/E 4				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-45,000.00				2,032.26

												Deposit				10/24/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,400.59				3,432.85

												Deposit				10/24/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				120.00				3,552.85

												Deposit				10/25/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				675.37				4,228.22

												Deposit				10/25/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				160.00				4,388.22

												Deposit				10/25/2019												Deposit				-SPLIT-				4,740.92				9,129.14

												Deposit				10/25/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				397.92				9,527.06

												Deposit				10/25/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				75.00				9,602.06

												Deposit				10/28/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				75.00				9,677.06

												Deposit				10/29/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				153.39				9,830.45

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/30/2019				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,336.95				7,493.50

												Deposit				10/30/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,270.46				8,763.96

												Deposit				10/31/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				159.53				8,923.49

												Deposit				10/31/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				315.00				9,238.49

												Deposit				10/31/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,375.00				10,613.49

												Check				10/31/2019												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-417.70				10,195.79

												Deposit				11/01/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				7,206.71				17,402.50

												Deposit				11/01/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				200.13				17,602.63

												Deposit				11/04/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				23,497.61				41,100.24

												Deposit				11/04/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,640.44				43,740.68

												Deposit				11/04/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				200.00				43,940.68

												Check				11/04/2019								RETURNED CHECK				C/C CHARGE BACK JEAN REYNOLDS				143 · RETURNED CHECK				-39.18				43,901.50

												Transfer				11/05/2019												SEPTEMBER S/R				135-7 · SINKING RESERVE/USDA-RD				-15,000.00				28,901.50

												Deposit				11/05/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				17,406.01				46,307.51

												Deposit				11/05/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				548.38				46,855.89

												Deposit				11/05/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				513.22				47,369.11

												Deposit				11/05/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,816.06				50,185.17

												Transfer				11/06/2019												OCTOBER O/E 1				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-45,000.00				5,185.17

												Deposit				11/06/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,913.99				7,099.16

												Deposit				11/06/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				7,199.16

												Deposit				11/07/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				26,299.73				33,498.89

												Deposit				11/07/2019												Deposit				143 · RETURNED CHECK				131.00				33,629.89

												Deposit				11/07/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,160.07				34,789.96

												Deposit				11/08/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				20,711.23				55,501.19

												Deposit				11/08/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,897.74				57,398.93

												Deposit				11/08/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				57,498.93

												Deposit				11/11/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,842.84				61,341.77

												Deposit				11/11/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				61,441.77

												Deposit				11/11/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,427.24				62,869.01

												Deposit				11/11/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,028.18				63,897.19

												Deposit				11/12/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				30,683.37				94,580.56

												Deposit				11/12/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,380.27				95,960.83

												Transfer				11/13/2019												OCTOBER O/E 2  7465337				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-30,000.00				65,960.83

												Transfer				11/13/2019												OCTOBER C/C CSD TRANSFER				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-1,400.00				64,560.83

												Transfer				11/13/2019												OCT 2019 SURCH COLLECTED				135-8 · WATERLOSS SURCHARGE/CGB				-11,817.40				52,743.43

												Deposit				11/13/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,168.80				53,912.23

												Check				11/13/2019								RETURNED CHECK				S. PUCKETT				143 · RETURNED CHECK				-29.77				53,882.46

												Deposit				11/13/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				240.08				54,122.54

												Deposit				11/13/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				54,222.54

												Deposit				11/14/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,000.52				55,223.06

												Transfer				11/15/2019												OCOTBER O/E 3				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-65,000.00				-9,776.94

												Deposit				11/15/2019												Deposit				-SPLIT-				11,463.52				1,686.58

												Deposit				11/15/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				887.67				2,574.25

												Transfer				11/18/2019												OCT 2019 CSD TRANSFER				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				1,784.13				4,358.38

												Deposit				11/18/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				318.74				4,677.12

												Deposit				11/18/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				355.65				5,032.77

												Deposit				11/18/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,067.54				6,100.31

												Deposit				11/19/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				7,962.44				14,062.75

												Deposit				11/20/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,594.29				16,657.04

												Deposit				11/20/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,058.54				18,715.58

												Deposit				11/20/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				18,815.58

												Transfer				11/21/2019												OCTOBER O/E 4				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15,000.00				3,815.58

												Deposit				11/21/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,854.59				6,670.17

												Check				11/21/2019				EFT				REGIONS BANK				NOVEMBER S/R				135-6 · 2002(84) SINKING/REGIONS				-1,486.08				5,184.09

												Deposit				11/22/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				12,575.90				17,759.99

												Deposit				11/22/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				4,564.86				22,324.85

												Deposit				11/22/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				22,424.85

												Deposit				11/25/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,897.50				24,322.35

												Deposit				11/25/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				89.50				24,411.85

												Deposit				11/25/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				545.55				24,957.40

												Transfer				11/26/2019												OCTOBER O/E 5				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25,000.00				-42.60

												Deposit				11/26/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,329.49				3,286.89

												Deposit				11/26/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,455.35				4,742.24

												Deposit				11/26/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				60.00				4,802.24

												Deposit				11/27/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,039.52				5,841.76

												Deposit				11/27/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				260.00				6,101.76

												Deposit				11/27/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				410.71				6,512.47

												Transfer				11/30/2019												OCT S/R 4134923				135-7 · SINKING RESERVE/USDA-RD				-13,500.00				-6,987.53

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/30/2019				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,336.95				-9,324.48

												Check				11/30/2019												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-413.45				-9,737.93

												Deposit				12/02/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				15,141.54				5,403.61

												Deposit				12/02/2019												Deposit				143 · RETURNED CHECK				29.77				5,433.38

												Deposit				12/03/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				24,570.55				30,003.93

												Deposit				12/03/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				982.77				30,986.70

												Deposit				12/03/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				367.03				31,353.73

												Deposit				12/03/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				572.05				31,925.78

												Deposit				12/03/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,936.07				33,861.85

												Deposit				12/04/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,505.31				36,367.16

												Deposit				12/04/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				36,467.16

												Transfer				12/05/2019												NOV O/E 1				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-30,000.00				6,467.16

												Deposit				12/05/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				25,090.29				31,557.45

												Deposit				12/05/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,796.02				33,353.47

												Deposit				12/06/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				12,156.06				45,509.53

												Deposit				12/06/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,381.17				46,890.70

												Deposit				12/09/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,906.41				48,797.11

												Deposit				12/09/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				496.14				49,293.25

												Deposit				12/09/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				337.05				49,630.30

												Deposit				12/10/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				33,183.95				82,814.25

												Deposit				12/10/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,547.86				84,362.11

												Deposit				12/10/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				84,462.11

												Transfer				12/11/2019												NOV 2019 SURCH COLLECTED				135-8 · WATERLOSS SURCHARGE/CGB				-12,455.52				72,006.59

												Transfer				12/11/2019												NOV 2019 CSD TRANSFER				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				721.06				72,727.65

												Deposit				12/11/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				8,583.06				81,310.71

												Deposit				12/11/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,243.53				83,554.24

												Transfer				12/12/2019												NOV O/E 2				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-70,000.00				13,554.24

												Deposit				12/12/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				885.28				14,439.52

												Deposit				12/12/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				300.00				14,739.52

												Deposit				12/13/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				720.09				15,459.61

												Deposit				12/13/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				4,322.27				19,781.88

												Deposit				12/16/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				841.45				20,623.33

												Deposit				12/16/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,944.77				22,568.10

												Deposit				12/16/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				22,668.10

												Deposit				12/16/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				959.85				23,627.95

												Check				12/16/2019								RETURNED CHECK				BIG KATZ				143 · RETURNED CHECK				-61.90				23,566.05

												Deposit				12/17/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				864.47				24,430.52

												Transfer				12/18/2019												NOV O/E 3				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19,000.00				5,430.52

												Deposit				12/18/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				6,626.77				12,057.29

												Deposit				12/18/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				752.63				12,809.92

												Deposit				12/19/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				575.70				13,385.62

												Deposit				12/20/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				959.23				14,344.85

												Deposit				12/20/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				14,444.85

												Check				12/20/2019				EFT				REGIONS BANK				DECEMBER S/R				135-6 · 2002(84) SINKING/REGIONS				-1,486.08				12,958.77

												Transfer				12/23/2019												NOV O/E 4				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21,000.00				-8,041.23

												Deposit				12/23/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				9,610.34				1,569.11

												Deposit				12/23/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				623.48				2,192.59

												Deposit				12/23/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				367.95				2,560.54

												Deposit				12/23/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,735.59				4,296.13

												Deposit				12/26/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,763.05				6,059.18

												Deposit				12/26/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,376.13				8,435.31

												Deposit				12/26/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				8,535.31

												Deposit				12/26/2019												Deposit				143 · RETURNED CHECK				61.90				8,597.21

												Deposit				12/26/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				685.14				9,282.35

												Deposit				12/26/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				150.00				9,432.35

												Deposit				12/27/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				772.75				10,205.10

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/30/2019				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,336.95				7,868.15

												Deposit				12/30/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				600.01				8,468.16

												Deposit				12/30/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				200.00				8,668.16

												Deposit				12/30/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				43.00				8,711.16

												Deposit				12/31/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				248.86				8,960.02

												Check				12/31/2019												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-404.20				8,555.82

						Total 131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB																														8,455.82				8,555.82

						131-91 · CASH IN BANK/PH 11 CONSTRUCTION																																		0.00

						Total 131-91 · CASH IN BANK/PH 11 CONSTRUCTION																																		0.00

						131-8 · '76 SINKING/BERKADIA																																		0.00

						Total 131-8 · '76 SINKING/BERKADIA																																		0.00

						131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY																																		57,794.28

												Deposit				01/04/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				300.00				58,094.28

												Deposit				01/08/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				58,194.28

												Deposit				01/11/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				200.00				58,394.28

												Deposit				01/21/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				200.00				58,594.28

												Deposit				01/23/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				200.00				58,794.28

												Deposit				01/28/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				730.74				59,525.02

												Bill				01/31/2019				1/19				ESTILL CO WATER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT				JANUARY CUSTOMER SECURITY CREDIT CARD REIMBURSEMENT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,340.00				60,865.02

												Deposit				01/31/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				60,965.02

												Deposit				02/04/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				360.00				61,325.02

												Deposit				02/07/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				300.00				61,625.02

												Deposit				02/18/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				300.00				61,925.02

												Deposit				02/21/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				200.00				62,125.02

												Deposit				02/26/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				62,225.02

												Bill				02/28/2019				2/2019				ESTILL CO WATER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT				FEBRUARY CSD C/C REIMB				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				449.26				62,674.28

												Deposit				02/28/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				380.00				63,054.28

												Deposit				03/04/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				760.00				63,814.28

												Deposit				03/05/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				60.00				63,874.28

												Deposit				03/10/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				400.00				64,274.28

												Deposit				03/11/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				220.00				64,494.28

												Deposit				03/19/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				400.00				64,894.28

												Deposit				03/25/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				300.00				65,194.28

												Deposit				03/28/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				460.00				65,654.28

												Bill				03/28/2019				3/2019				ESTILL CO WATER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT				MARCH C/C CSD REIMB				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				720.00				66,374.28

												Deposit				03/29/2019								ESTILL CO WATER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT				OCT-DEC 2018 AND JAN-FEB 2019				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-4,726.80				61,647.48

												Transfer				03/29/2019												MARCH 2019 CSD TRANS AND AUG-DEC TRANS JAN-FEB 2019 TRANS CORRECTIONS				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,723.20				59,924.28

												Deposit				03/29/2019												Interest				419 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				15.02				59,939.30

												Deposit				04/01/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				60,039.30

												Deposit				04/03/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				240.00				60,279.30

												Deposit				04/11/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				200.00				60,479.30

												Deposit				04/15/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				500.00				60,979.30

												Deposit				04/22/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				200.00				61,179.30

												Deposit				04/26/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				440.00				61,619.30

												Transfer				05/01/2019												APRIL CSD C/C REIMB				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,595.00				63,214.30

												Transfer				05/01/2019												APRIL 2019 CSD TRANSFER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-923.43				62,290.87

												Deposit				05/02/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				160.00				62,450.87

												Deposit				05/03/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				200.00				62,650.87

												Deposit				05/06/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				300.00				62,950.87

												Deposit				05/08/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				500.00				63,450.87

												Deposit				05/10/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				63,550.87

												Deposit				05/17/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				200.00				63,750.87

												Deposit				05/21/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				300.00				64,050.87

												Deposit				05/24/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				847.23				64,898.10

												Deposit				05/30/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				64,998.10

												Deposit				05/30/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				65,098.10

												Deposit				06/03/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				200.00				65,298.10

												Transfer				06/04/2019												MAY CSD C/C REIMB				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,447.77				66,745.87

												Transfer				06/04/2019												MAY 2019 CSD TRANSFER 3274844				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-774.74				65,971.13

												Deposit				06/07/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				400.00				66,371.13

												Deposit				06/17/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				200.00				66,571.13

												Deposit				06/25/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				300.00				66,871.13

												Deposit				06/28/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				540.00				67,411.13

												Transfer				06/28/2019												JUNE CSD TRANSFER 6567125				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-902.61				66,508.52

												Transfer				06/28/2019												TO CORRECT APRIL/MAY 2019 CSD TRANSFER  6347234				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-639.90				65,868.62

												Transfer				06/28/2019												JUNE CSD C/C REIMB 6833657				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,340.00				67,208.62

												Deposit				06/28/2019												Interest				419 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				15.84				67,224.46

												Deposit				07/02/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				67,324.46

												Deposit				07/02/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				120.00				67,444.46

												Deposit				07/03/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				67,544.46

												Deposit				07/04/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				60.00				67,604.46

												Deposit				07/09/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				300.00				67,904.46

												Deposit				07/12/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				200.00				68,104.46

												Deposit				07/19/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				68,204.46

												Deposit				07/19/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				460.00				68,664.46

												Deposit				07/23/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				200.00				68,864.46

												Deposit				07/26/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				1,140.00				70,004.46

												Transfer				07/31/2019												JULY 2019 CSD TRANSFER 4423232				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,108.34				67,896.12

												Transfer				07/31/2019												JULY CSD C/C REIMB				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,200.00				69,096.12

												Deposit				07/31/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				69,196.12

												Deposit				08/09/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				500.00				69,696.12

												Deposit				08/15/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				300.00				69,996.12

												Deposit				08/20/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				400.00				70,396.12

												Deposit				08/27/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				360.00				70,756.12

												Deposit				08/27/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				300.00				71,056.12

												Deposit				09/06/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				600.00				71,656.12

												Deposit				09/10/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				200.00				71,856.12

												Deposit				09/10/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				71,956.12

												Transfer				09/12/2019												AUG CSD C/C REIMB				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				1,080.00				73,036.12

												Deposit				09/13/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				160.00				73,196.12

												Deposit				09/20/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				700.00				73,896.12

												Deposit				09/23/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				73,996.12

												Deposit				09/27/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				780.00				74,776.12

												Transfer				09/30/2019												AUG 2019 CSD TRANSFER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,352.28				73,423.84

												Deposit				09/30/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				60.00				73,483.84

												Transfer				09/30/2019												SEPT 2019 CSD TRANSFER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,243.28				72,240.56

												Deposit				09/30/2019												Interest				419 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				17.72				72,258.28

												Deposit				10/03/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				400.00				72,658.28

												Deposit				10/08/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				72,758.28

												Deposit				10/11/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				72,858.28

												Deposit				10/11/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				72,958.28

												Deposit				10/11/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				300.00				73,258.28

												Transfer				10/15/2019												SEPT 2019 CSD C/C REIMB				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				780.00				74,038.28

												Deposit				10/22/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				800.00				74,838.28

												Deposit				10/25/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				755.00				75,593.28

												Deposit				10/25/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				75,693.28

												Deposit				10/30/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				200.00				75,893.28

												Deposit				10/31/2019												Interest				419 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				19.30				75,912.58

												Deposit				11/01/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				400.00				76,312.58

												Deposit				11/04/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				76,412.58

												Deposit				11/05/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				76,512.58

												Deposit				11/07/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				76,612.58

												Deposit				11/08/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				200.00				76,812.58

												Deposit				11/12/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				300.00				77,112.58

												Transfer				11/13/2019												OCTOBER C/C CSD TRANSFER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				1,400.00				78,512.58

												Deposit				11/15/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				300.00				78,812.58

												Transfer				11/18/2019												OCT 2019 CSD TRANSFER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,784.13				77,028.45

												Deposit				11/18/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				77,128.45

												Deposit				11/19/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				77,228.45

												Deposit				11/22/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				77,328.45

												Deposit				11/26/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				77,428.45

												Deposit				12/02/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				460.00				77,888.45

												Deposit				12/03/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				77,988.45

												Deposit				12/05/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				78,088.45

												Deposit				12/10/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				360.00				78,448.45

												Transfer				12/11/2019												NOV 2019 CSD TRANSFER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-721.06				77,727.39

												Transfer				12/12/2019												NOV 2019 CSD C/C REIMB				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,020.00				78,747.39

												Deposit				12/13/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				78,847.39

												Deposit				12/23/2019												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				200.00				79,047.39

						Total 131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY																														21,253.11				79,047.39

						131-4 · '76 DEPRECIATION																																		0.00

						Total 131-4 · '76 DEPRECIATION																																		0.00

						131-31 · CASH IN BANK EXCESS REVENUE																																		0.00

						Total 131-31 · CASH IN BANK EXCESS REVENUE																																		0.00

						131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T																																		92,733.92

												Liability Check				01/02/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270940261137623				-SPLIT-				-248.50				92,485.42

												Check				01/03/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				JANUARY LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM				-SPLIT-				-245.61				92,239.81

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4199				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,243.90				90,995.91

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4200				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-722.35				90,273.56

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4201				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-1,137.82				89,135.74

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4202				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-1,261.52				87,874.22

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4203				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-991.83				86,882.39

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4204				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-722.69				86,159.70

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4205				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,121.45				85,038.25

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/07/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-5,048.39				79,989.86

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/07/2019				ACH				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				8400012017				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-12.99				79,976.87

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/07/2019				ACH				WINDSTREAM				CONF # 273745984				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-199.62				79,777.25

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/07/2019				ACH				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-7.14				79,770.11

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/07/2019				ACH				OFFICE DEPOT								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-203.46				79,566.65

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/07/2019				ACH				UNITED HEALTH CARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-22,536.68				57,029.97

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/07/2019				ACH				PITNEY BOWES				2470038				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-142.74				56,887.23

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/07/2019				ACH				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,691.07				55,196.16

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/07/2019				ACH				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,310.76				53,885.40

												Check				01/08/2019				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				JANUARY LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR MONUMENTAL				239-4 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				-58.75				53,826.65

												Liability Check				01/09/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270940910461514				-SPLIT-				-2,157.52				51,669.13

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				12088				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-211.98				51,457.15

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				12089				AUDREA MILLER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-106.34				51,350.81

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				12090				CINTAS FIRST AID AND SAFETY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-103.51				51,247.30

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				12091				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-359.92				50,887.38

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				12092				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-14,557.32				36,330.06

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				12093				CITCO WATER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3,900.00				32,430.06

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				12094				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-65,484.53				-33,054.47

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				12095				CITIZEN VOICE AND TIMES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-90.00				-33,144.47

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				12096				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				PETTY CASH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4.00				-33,148.47

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				12097				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-63.51				-33,211.98

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				12098				CORE & MAIN								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,506.18				-34,718.16

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				4750				BABERS TOWING				SHAWN BABER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-130.00				-34,848.16

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				4751				FLYNN'S AUTO SERVICE, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-409.00				-35,257.16

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				4752				HONCHELLS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-344.35				-35,601.51

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				4753				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-80.00				-35,681.51

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				4754				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-52.90				-35,734.41

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				4755				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-94.50				-35,828.91

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				4756				RICHMOND FIRE EXTINGUISHER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-95.49				-35,924.40

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				12099				WILSON EQUIPMENT COMPANY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-8,575.08				-44,499.48

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				4757				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-5,395.50				-49,894.98

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				4758				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-225.00				-50,119.98

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				4759				ESTILL CO WATER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-260.00				-50,379.98

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				4760				HARDY GAS INC.				02464				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-10.50				-50,390.48

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				4761				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-500.00				-50,890.48

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/15/2019				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-738.17				-51,628.65

												Transfer				01/15/2019												DEC O/E 2  0374781159				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				70,000.00				18,371.35

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/16/2019				ACH				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3,295.95				15,075.40

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4206				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,243.92				13,831.48

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4207				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-722.34				13,109.14

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4208				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-1,222.12				11,887.02

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4209				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-702.61				11,184.41

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4210				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-1,109.36				10,075.05

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4211				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-722.70				9,352.35

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4212				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,093.78				8,258.57

												Liability Check				01/23/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270942332689027				-SPLIT-				-2,016.24				6,242.33

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4213				DANIEL B CLICK								-SPLIT-				-437.50				5,804.83

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4214				JOHN F STICKNEY								-SPLIT-				-437.50				5,367.33

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4215				ROBERT W JOHNSON								-SPLIT-				-419.50				4,947.83

												Check				01/31/2019				4223				WANDERLAND				1010240001				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-12.00				4,935.83

												Check				01/31/2019				4224				CHAD NEWMAN				1014675002				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-14.08				4,921.75

												Check				01/31/2019				4225				BRANDON/STACEY PEYTON				1020480003				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-15.45				4,906.30

												Check				01/31/2019				4226				AUSTIN YOUNG				1022970003				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-65.24				4,841.06

												Check				01/31/2019				4227				LISA RENFRO				1040710008				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-23.24				4,817.82

												Check				01/31/2019				4228				MORGAN NEIL				1061175005				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.83				4,803.99

												Check				01/31/2019				4229				MORGAN BUTLER				1071270002				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-73.46				4,730.53

												Check				01/31/2019				4230				KASSANDRA FLINCHUM				1075870008				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-11.58				4,718.95

												Check				01/31/2019				4231				MARY ELDERIDGE				1080590005				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.85				4,705.10

												Check				01/31/2019				4232				KEVIN BLEVIN				1032730002				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-40.04				4,665.06

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/31/2019				ACH				UNITED HEALTH CARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-11,215.84				-6,550.78

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/31/2019				ACH				WINDSTREAM								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-199.57				-6,750.35

												Check				01/31/2019				EFT				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				JANUARY UTILITY TAX 3986338				655-2 · TAXES-UTILITY				-4,663.62				-11,413.97

												Check				01/31/2019				EFT				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				JANUARY SALES TAX 3987413				655-1 · TAXES-SALES				-618.97				-12,032.94

												Liability Check				01/31/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				JANUARY SALES TAX 3987413				236 · TAXES ACCRUED				-952.20				-12,985.14

												Liability Check				01/31/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}				2018 4th QTR UI 12444671				-SPLIT-				-14.80				-12,999.94

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/31/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-75.44				-13,075.38

												Check				01/31/2019												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-9.00				-13,084.38

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4218				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-1,412.20				-14,496.58

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4216				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,237.63				-15,734.21

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4217				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-718.45				-16,452.66

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4219				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-1,011.35				-17,464.01

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4220				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-1,363.04				-18,827.05

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4221				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-718.79				-19,545.84

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4222				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-949.38				-20,495.22

												Transfer				02/01/2019												JAN O/E 1 0377176621				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				90,000.00				69,504.78

												Check				02/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				FEBRUARY LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM				-SPLIT-				-245.61				69,259.17

												Liability Check				02/06/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270943795220177				-SPLIT-				-2,569.58				66,689.59

												Check				02/06/2019				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				FEBRUARY LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR MONUMENTAL				239-4 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				-58.75				66,630.84

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/08/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-5,177.94				61,452.90

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				4233				HARDY OIL COMPANY, INC.								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-806.48				60,646.42

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				4234				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-35.55				60,610.87

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				4235				CORE & MAIN								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3,906.77				56,704.10

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				4236				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-252.65				56,451.45

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				4237				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-375.00				56,076.45

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				4238				MEADES DO IT CENTER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-24.46				56,051.99

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				4239				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-208.72				55,843.27

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				4240				ESTILL CO WATER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,340.00				54,503.27

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				4241				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				PETTY CASH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4.00				54,499.27

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				4242				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-98.00				54,401.27

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				4243				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-62,136.16				-7,734.89

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				4244				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-6,504.75				-14,239.64

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				4245				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-52.90				-14,292.54

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				4246				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-80.00				-14,372.54

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				4247				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-359.92				-14,732.46

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				4248				HONCHELLS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-350.00				-15,082.46

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				ACH				WINDSTREAM				277068880				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-199.51				-15,281.97

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				ACH				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				8400012017				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-77.25				-15,359.22

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-182.19				-15,541.41

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				ACH				AFLAC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-135.36				-15,676.77

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				ACH				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,712.28				-18,389.05

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				ACH				COLONIAL LIFE				1143258192978				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-129.74				-18,518.79

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				ACH				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,267.63				-19,786.42

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/14/2019				4768				AUDREA MILLER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-72.00				-19,858.42

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/14/2019				4769				LUCIANA K. COX								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-72.00				-19,930.42

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/14/2019				4770				WILLIAM A. MURPHY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-72.00				-20,002.42

												Transfer				02/14/2019												JAN O/E 2 0379112509				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				30,000.00				9,997.58

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4762				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,265.76				8,731.82

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4763				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-830.99				7,900.83

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4764				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-1,065.47				6,835.36

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4765				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-920.18				5,915.18

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4766				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-851.04				5,064.14

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4767				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,285.89				3,778.25

												Liability Check				02/20/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270945141206076				-SPLIT-				-1,927.82				1,850.43

												Transfer				02/27/2019												FEB O/E 1  038098496				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				100,000.00				101,850.43

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4997				DANIEL B CLICK								-SPLIT-				-437.50				101,412.93

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4998				JOHN F STICKNEY								-SPLIT-				-437.50				100,975.43

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4999				ROBERT W JOHNSON								-SPLIT-				-419.50				100,555.93

												Check				02/28/2019				4777				LEIGHANN ALEXANDER				1013787009				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.83				100,542.10

												Check				02/28/2019				4778				DELMER COFFEY				1033587004				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.87				100,528.23

												Check				02/28/2019				4779				WHITNEY DAVIDSON				1040320007				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-51.69				100,476.54

												Check				02/28/2019				4780				DK WISEMAN				1041080004				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-73.79				100,402.75

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/28/2019				4803				ESTILL CO. TAX ADMINISTRATOR				LOCAL TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-199.52				100,203.23

												Liability Check				02/28/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				FEBRUARY WITHHOLDINGS 3997215				236 · TAXES ACCRUED				-925.63				99,277.60

												Check				02/28/2019				EFT				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				FEB SALES TAX 3999489				655-1 · TAXES-SALES				-612.31				98,665.29

												Check				02/28/2019				EFT				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				FEB UTILITY TAX 3999554				655-2 · TAXES-UTILITY				-4,494.07				94,171.22

												Check				02/28/2019												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-9.00				94,162.22

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4771				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,584.75				92,577.47

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4772				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-861.55				91,715.92

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4773				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-983.33				90,732.59

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4774				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-1,775.82				88,956.77

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4775				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-919.05				88,037.72

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4776				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-2,017.25				86,020.47

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4996				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-2,436.68				83,583.79

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/01/2019				ACH				AFLAC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-55.02				83,528.77

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/02/2019				ACH				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,674.56				80,854.21

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/04/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY UTILITIES				5719994891				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3,124.51				77,729.70

												Check				03/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				MARCH LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM				-SPLIT-				-245.61				77,484.09

												Check				03/06/2019				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				MARCH LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR MONUMENTAL				239-4 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				-58.75				77,425.34

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/08/2019				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-885.00				76,540.34

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/08/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-5,010.22				71,530.12

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/12/2019				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-80.96				71,449.16

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				ACH				UNITED HEALTH CARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-11,250.84				60,198.32

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				ACH				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3,499.79				56,698.53

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				ACH				COLONIAL LIFE				e4627188				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-129.74				56,568.79

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				ACH				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				8400012017				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-156.95				56,411.84

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				ACH				PITNEY BOWES				2470038				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-240.97				56,170.87

												Liability Check				03/13/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270947245192971				-SPLIT-				-3,984.62				52,186.25

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				4781				ESTILL CO WATER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-449.26				51,736.99

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				4782				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-211.85				51,525.14

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				4783				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				PETTY CASH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4.00				51,521.14

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				4784				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-74,114.13				-22,592.99

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				4785				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-77.00				-22,669.99

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				4786				OFFICE DEPOT								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-130.45				-22,800.44

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				4787				MICRO-COMM, INC.				SC0190				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-8,825.00				-31,625.44

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				4788				DEBRA A RISON								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-51.62				-31,677.06

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				4789				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-750.00				-32,427.06

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				4790				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-80.00				-32,507.06

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				4791				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-55.40				-32,562.46

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				4792				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,459.62				-35,022.08

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				4793				USA BLUE BOOK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-165.26				-35,187.34

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				4794				JIM'S LOCK & KEY SERVICE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-175.25				-35,362.59

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				4795				HARDY GAS INC.				02464				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-15.00				-35,377.59

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				4796				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-718.50				-36,096.09

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				4797				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-359.92				-36,456.01

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				4798				CITCO WATER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,000.00				-37,456.01

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				4799				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-271.10				-37,727.11

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				4800				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-6.99				-37,734.10

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				4801				MEADES DO IT CENTER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3.99				-37,738.09

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				ACH				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,277.10				-39,015.19

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				4802				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-29,741.63				-68,756.82

												Liability Check				03/13/2019				4804				ESTILL CO. TAX ADMINISTRATOR				LOCAL TAX				236 · TAXES ACCRUED				-42.64				-68,799.46

												Liability Check				03/13/2019				4805				ESTILL CO. TAX ADMINISTRATOR				LOCAL TAX				236 · TAXES ACCRUED				-1,289.63				-70,089.09

												Check				03/13/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				LATE PENALTY AND INTEREST FOR JAN WITHHOLDINGS				675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-42.83				-70,131.92

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4806				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,541.15				-71,673.07

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4807				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								-SPLIT-				-371.96				-72,045.03

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4808				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-892.14				-72,937.17

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4809				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-747.54				-73,684.71

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4810				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-1,319.17				-75,003.88

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4811				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-843.12				-75,847.00

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4812				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,023.68				-76,870.68

												Transfer				03/15/2019												FEB O/E 2  0383602080				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				75,000.00				-1,870.68

												Liability Check				03/20/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				 270947900502908				-SPLIT-				-2,085.90				-3,956.58

												Transfer				03/22/2019												FEB O/E 3  0384636647				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				10,000.00				6,043.42

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/25/2019				ACH				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-597.73				5,445.69

												Transfer				03/25/2019												MARCH O/E 1 038500459				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				70,000.00				75,445.69

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4816				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,398.61				74,047.08

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4817				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								-SPLIT-				-763.08				73,284.00

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4818				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-831.00				72,453.00

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4819				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-1,241.12				71,211.88

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4820				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-888.47				70,323.41

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4821				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,270.20				69,053.21

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/30/2019				ACH				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3,124.98				65,928.23

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4813				DANIEL B CLICK								-SPLIT-				-437.50				65,490.73

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4814				JOHN F STICKNEY								-SPLIT-				-387.50				65,103.23

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4815				ROBERT W JOHNSON								-SPLIT-				-419.50				64,683.73

												Check				03/31/2019				4822				ESTILL COUNTY WATER REVENUE				TO TRANSFER MONEY TO NEW CGB REVENUE ACCOUNT				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-50,000.00				14,683.73

												Check				03/31/2019												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-45.00				14,638.73

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/01/2019				ACH				UNITED HEALTH CARE				704723042471				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-7,469.57				7,169.16

												Transfer				04/03/2019												MARCH O/E 3 0386507310				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				4,000.00				11,169.16

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/04/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY UTILITIES				8319995537				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3,212.12				7,957.04

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/04/2019				ACH				PITNEY BOWES				2470038				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-142.74				7,814.30

												Check				04/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				APRIL LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM				-SPLIT-				-191.49				7,622.81

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/05/2019				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-791.07				6,831.74

												Check				04/08/2019				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				APRIL LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR MONUMENTAL				239-4 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				-58.75				6,772.99

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/30/2019				ACH				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-249.20				6,523.79

												Check				04/30/2019												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-9.00				6,514.79

												Check				05/02/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				MAY LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM				-SPLIT-				-168.35				6,346.44

												Check				05/31/2019												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-9.00				6,337.44

												Check				06/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				JUNE LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM				-SPLIT-				-168.35				6,169.09

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/24/2019				ACH				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-150.73				6,018.36

												Check				06/26/2019				1029				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								604-1 · HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT				-35.17				5,983.19

												Check				06/28/2019												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-9.00				5,974.19

												Check				06/28/2019												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-9.00				5,965.19

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/17/2019				ACH				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,115.39				4,849.80

												Transfer				07/17/2019												TRANSFER TO CLOSE ACCT 0402608432				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				2,291.63				7,141.43

												Check				07/23/2019				1030				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				HRA (S.COX)				604-1 · HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT				-59.89				7,081.54

												Check				07/31/2019				1031				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				HRA (S.COX)				604-1 · HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT				-12.20				7,069.34

												Check				07/31/2019												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-9.00				7,060.34

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2019				ACH				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,435.87				5,624.47

												Check				08/30/2019				ACH				INTUIT				2019 ANNUAL CONTRACT				635-6 · CONT SERVICE/SUPPORT				-689.00				4,935.47

												Check				08/31/2019												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-9.00				4,926.47

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/23/2019				ACH				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-513.22				4,413.25

												Check				09/30/2019												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-9.00				4,404.25

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/08/2019				ACH				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-262.73				4,141.52

												Check				10/31/2019												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-45.00				4,096.52

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/05/2019				ACH				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-295.84				3,800.68

												Check				11/30/2019												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-9.00				3,791.68

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/11/2019				ACH				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,313.69				2,477.99

												Check				12/31/2019												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-9.00				2,468.99

						Total 131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T																														-90,264.93				2,468.99

						131-30 · CASH IN BANK REVENUE/MADISON																																		0.00

						Total 131-30 · CASH IN BANK REVENUE/MADISON																																		0.00

						131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T																																		12,471.82

												Check				01/01/2019				1818				ESTILL CO. WATER SINKING RESERVE USDA-RD				DECEMBER S/R				135-7 · SINKING RESERVE/USDA-RD				-15,000.00				-2,528.18

												Deposit				01/01/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				120.00				-2,408.18

												Deposit				01/01/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				583.17				-1,825.01

												Deposit				01/03/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,421.67				-403.34

												Deposit				01/04/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				38,091.02				37,687.68

												Deposit				01/04/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,142.48				39,830.16

												Deposit				01/04/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				39,930.16

												Deposit				01/04/2019												Deposit				143 · RETURNED CHECK				260.00				40,190.16

												Deposit				01/07/2019												Deposit				-SPLIT-				29,909.02				70,099.18

												Deposit				01/07/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				329.58				70,428.76

												Deposit				01/07/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,632.82				72,061.58

												Deposit				01/07/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				294.58				72,356.16

												Check				01/08/2019								RETURNED CHECK				R WEBB				143 · RETURNED CHECK				-57.68				72,298.48

												Check				01/08/2019								RETURNED CHECK				W JOHNSON				143 · RETURNED CHECK				-42.60				72,255.88

												Deposit				01/08/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,428.81				73,684.69

												Deposit				01/08/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				976.33				74,661.02

												Deposit				01/08/2019								DEPOSIT CORRECTION				DEPOSIT CORRECTION				471-3 · MISC. INCOME				0.17				74,661.19

												Check				01/09/2019								RETURNED CHECK				C/C CHARGEBACK T. KILGORE				143 · RETURNED CHECK				-100.00				74,561.19

												Deposit				01/10/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,033.09				75,594.28

												Deposit				01/10/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				75,694.28

												Deposit				01/10/2019												Deposit				143 · RETURNED CHECK				57.68				75,751.96

												Check				01/11/2019								DEPOSIT CORRECTION				DEPOSIT CORRECTION				471-3 · MISC. INCOME				-9.00				75,742.96

												Deposit				01/11/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				37,253.70				112,996.66

												Deposit				01/11/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,502.99				115,499.65

												Check				01/14/2019								RETURNED CHECK				S&A HOWELL				143 · RETURNED CHECK				-95.61				115,404.04

												Deposit				01/14/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				378.84				115,782.88

												Deposit				01/14/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,402.18				117,185.06

												Deposit				01/14/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				371.87				117,556.93

												Deposit				01/15/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				9,470.02				127,026.95

												Deposit				01/15/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,057.35				128,084.30

												Deposit				01/15/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				128,184.30

												Transfer				01/15/2019												DEC O/E 2  0374781159				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-70,000.00				58,184.30

												Deposit				01/16/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				769.24				58,953.54

												Deposit				01/17/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				993.53				59,947.07

												Deposit				01/18/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				6,766.11				66,713.18

												Deposit				01/21/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,199.23				67,912.41

												Check				01/21/2019				EFT				REGIONS BANK				JANUARY S/R				135-6 · 2002(84) SINKING/REGIONS				-1,486.08				66,426.33

												Deposit				01/22/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,455.17				67,881.50

												Deposit				01/22/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				67,981.50

												Deposit				01/22/2019												Deposit				143 · RETURNED CHECK				42.60				68,024.10

												Deposit				01/22/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				484.42				68,508.52

												Deposit				01/22/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				407.02				68,915.54

												Deposit				01/22/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,857.68				70,773.22

												Deposit				01/23/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				8,740.64				79,513.86

												Deposit				01/23/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,876.19				81,390.05

												Deposit				01/24/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,097.78				82,487.83

												Deposit				01/24/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				60.00				82,547.83

												Deposit				01/25/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				338.00				82,885.83

												Deposit				01/25/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				300.00				83,185.83

												Check				01/25/2019								RETURNED CHECK				J.HARRIS				143 · RETURNED CHECK				-60.27				83,125.56

												Deposit				01/28/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				58.10				83,183.66

												Deposit				01/28/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				165.79				83,349.45

												Deposit				01/28/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,193.86				84,543.31

												Deposit				01/28/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				320.00				84,863.31

												Deposit				01/28/2019												Deposit				143 · RETURNED CHECK				95.61				84,958.92

												Deposit				01/29/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				254.31				85,213.23

												Deposit				01/30/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				512.63				85,725.86

												Deposit				01/30/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				60.00				85,785.86

												Deposit				01/31/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				5,665.79				91,451.65

												Deposit				01/31/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				223.00				91,674.65

												Deposit				01/31/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				200.00				91,874.65

												Check				01/31/2019				1819				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				1012440347848 JAN 2019				-SPLIT-				-2,331.23				89,543.42

												Check				01/31/2019				1820				ESTILL CO. WATER SINKING RESERVE USDA-RD				JAN-2019 S/R				135-7 · SINKING RESERVE/USDA-RD				-15,000.00				74,543.42

												Check				01/31/2019												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-252.93				74,290.49

												Deposit				02/01/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				584.01				74,874.50

												Transfer				02/01/2019												JAN O/E 1 0377176621				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-90,000.00				-15,125.50

												Check				02/01/2019				1029				RETURNED CHECK				R. RIDDELL				143 · RETURNED CHECK				-53.49				-15,178.99

												Deposit				02/04/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				27,555.74				12,376.75

												Deposit				02/04/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,472.63				13,849.38

												Deposit				02/04/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				49.26				13,898.64

												Deposit				02/04/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				426.40				14,325.04

												Check				02/04/2019								REGIONS BANK				BANK FEES				135-6 · 2002(84) SINKING/REGIONS				-250.00				14,075.04

												Deposit				02/05/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				20,044.59				34,119.63

												Deposit				02/05/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				811.27				34,930.90

												Deposit				02/05/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,343.36				36,274.26

												Deposit				02/05/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				36,374.26

												Check				02/05/2019				1030				RETURNED CHECK				J. HARPER				143 · RETURNED CHECK				-76.68				36,297.58

												Deposit				02/06/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				926.99				37,224.57

												Deposit				02/06/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				37,324.57

												Deposit				02/07/2019												Deposit				-SPLIT-				24,754.60				62,079.17

												Deposit				02/07/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,054.94				63,134.11

												Check				02/07/2019								RETURNED CHECK				S. PARKS				143 · RETURNED CHECK				-130.00				63,004.11

												Deposit				02/08/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				12,925.78				75,929.89

												Deposit				02/08/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				938.35				76,868.24

												Deposit				02/11/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				25,526.00				102,394.24

												Deposit				02/11/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,580.06				103,974.30

												Deposit				02/11/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				646.60				104,620.90

												Deposit				02/11/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,703.11				107,324.01

												Deposit				02/12/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,277.61				108,601.62

												Deposit				02/13/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				995.18				109,596.80

												Deposit				02/14/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,012.35				110,609.15

												Transfer				02/14/2019												JAN O/E 2 0379112509				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-30,000.00				80,609.15

												Deposit				02/15/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				8,878.02				89,487.17

												Deposit				02/15/2019												Deposit				143 · RETURNED CHECK				53.49				89,540.66

												Deposit				02/15/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,065.71				90,606.37

												Deposit				02/15/2019												Deposit				143 · RETURNED CHECK				60.27				90,666.64

												Deposit				02/18/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,329.14				91,995.78

												Deposit				02/18/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				489.54				92,485.32

												Deposit				02/18/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				617.73				93,103.05

												Deposit				02/19/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				775.79				93,878.84

												Deposit				02/20/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,412.88				95,291.72

												Deposit				02/21/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				9,178.01				104,469.73

												Deposit				02/21/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,767.96				107,237.69

												Check				02/21/2019				EFT				REGIONS BANK				FEBRUARY S/R				135-6 · 2002(84) SINKING/REGIONS				-1,486.08				105,751.61

												Deposit				02/22/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,953.73				107,705.34

												Deposit				02/22/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				107,805.34

												Deposit				02/25/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,558.53				110,363.87

												Deposit				02/25/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				110,463.87

												Deposit				02/25/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				38.00				110,501.87

												Deposit				02/25/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				141.05				110,642.92

												Check				02/25/2019								RETURNED CHECK				C/C CHARGEBACK W.WOOLERY				143 · RETURNED CHECK				-40.00				110,602.92

												Deposit				02/26/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				450.25				111,053.17

												Deposit				02/26/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				111,153.17

												Deposit				02/26/2019												Deposit				-SPLIT-				12,586.83				123,740.00

												Deposit				02/27/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				551.20				124,291.20

												Transfer				02/27/2019												FEB O/E 1  038098496				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-100,000.00				24,291.20

												Check				02/28/2019				1822				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				1012440347848 FEB 19				-SPLIT-				-2,447.79				21,843.41

												Deposit				02/28/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,668.75				24,512.16

												Deposit				02/28/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				723.58				25,235.74

												Check				02/28/2019				1823				ESTILL CO. WATER SINKING RESERVE USDA-RD				FEB S/R				135-7 · SINKING RESERVE/USDA-RD				-15,000.00				10,235.74

												Check				02/28/2019												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-278.68				9,957.06

												Check				03/01/2019				1821				USDA - RURAL DEVELOPMENT								427-3 · INT. ON LONG TERM DEBT/USDA-RD				-8,467.63				1,489.43

												Deposit				03/01/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				219.88				1,709.31

												Deposit				03/01/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				1,809.31

												Deposit				03/04/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				14,629.90				16,439.21

												Deposit				03/04/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,146.35				18,585.56

												Deposit				03/04/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				18,685.56

												Deposit				03/04/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				45.00				18,730.56

												Deposit				03/04/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				65.50				18,796.06

												Deposit				03/05/2019												Deposit				-SPLIT-				29,750.57				48,546.63

												Deposit				03/05/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,059.17				50,605.80

												Deposit				03/06/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				980.43				51,586.23

												Deposit				03/06/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				51,686.23

												Deposit				03/07/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,658.74				53,344.97

												Deposit				03/07/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				53,444.97

												Deposit				03/08/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				34,495.12				87,940.09

												Check				03/11/2019				1031				RETURNED CHECK				W CHRISMAN				143 · RETURNED CHECK				-64.09				87,876.00

												Deposit				03/11/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,462.20				89,338.20

												Deposit				03/11/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,000.35				92,338.55

												Deposit				03/11/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,397.92				93,736.47

												Deposit				03/11/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,095.19				94,831.66

												Deposit				03/12/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				33,315.50				128,147.16

												Deposit				03/12/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,381.42				130,528.58

												Deposit				03/12/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				160.00				130,688.58

												Deposit				03/13/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,356.15				132,044.73

												Check				03/13/2019				1033				A/R				DEPOSIT ADJ				675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-0.75				132,043.98

												Deposit				03/14/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				632.70				132,676.68

												Transfer				03/15/2019												FEB O/E 2  0383602080				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-75,000.00				57,676.68

												Deposit				03/15/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				8,334.04				66,010.72

												Deposit				03/15/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				117.00				66,127.72

												Deposit				03/15/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,018.97				67,146.69

												Deposit				03/18/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,079.76				68,226.45

												Deposit				03/18/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				974.54				69,200.99

												Deposit				03/18/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				621.89				69,822.88

												Deposit				03/19/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				8,400.78				78,223.66

												Deposit				03/19/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,567.18				79,790.84

												Deposit				03/20/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,072.90				80,863.74

												Deposit				03/21/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,211.35				83,075.09

												Check				03/21/2019				EFT				REGIONS BANK				MARCH S/R				135-6 · 2002(84) SINKING/REGIONS				-1,486.08				81,589.01

												Transfer				03/22/2019												FEB O/E 3  0384636647				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-10,000.00				71,589.01

												Deposit				03/22/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,421.98				74,010.99

												Transfer				03/25/2019												MARCH O/E 1				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-70,000.00				4,010.99

												Deposit				03/25/2019												Deposit				143 · RETURNED CHECK				64.09				4,075.08

												Deposit				03/25/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				10,331.19				14,406.27

												Deposit				03/25/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				128.12				14,534.39

												Deposit				03/25/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				125.48				14,659.87

												Deposit				03/25/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,080.75				15,740.62

												Deposit				03/25/2019												Deposit				633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G				767.25				16,507.87

												Deposit				03/26/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,094.28				17,602.15

												Deposit				03/27/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				667.32				18,269.47

												Deposit				03/27/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				160.00				18,429.47

												Check				03/27/2019								RETURNED CHECK				R. WEBB				143 · RETURNED CHECK				-28.39				18,401.08

												Check				03/27/2019				1032				RETURNED CHECK				D MARCUM				143 · RETURNED CHECK				-30.00				18,371.08

												Deposit				03/28/2019												Deposit				-SPLIT-				4,550.80				22,921.88

												Deposit				03/28/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				538.11				23,459.99

												Check				03/29/2019												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-265.23				23,194.76

												Check				03/31/2019				1824				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				1012440347848 MARCH 19				999 · ASK THE ACCOUNTANT				-2,331.23				20,863.53

												Check				03/31/2019				1825				ESTILL CO. WATER SINKING RESERVE USDA-RD				MARCH S/R				135-7 · SINKING RESERVE/USDA-RD				-15,000.00				5,863.53

												Check				03/31/2019				1826				ESTILL COUNTY WATER REVENUE				TO TRANSFER MONEY TO NEW CGB REVENUE				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-5,000.00				863.53

												Deposit				04/01/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				382.32				1,245.85

												Deposit				04/01/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				1,345.85

												Deposit				04/01/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				1,445.85

												Deposit				04/01/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				332.14				1,777.99

												Deposit				04/01/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				292.03				2,070.02

												Deposit				04/01/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				2,170.02

												Deposit				04/02/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,725.61				3,895.63

												Deposit				04/02/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				160.00				4,055.63

												Transfer				04/03/2019												MARCH O/E 3 0386507310				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-4,000.00				55.63

												Deposit				04/03/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,573.64				1,629.27

												Deposit				04/03/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				1,729.27

												Deposit				04/04/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,854.84				3,584.11

												Deposit				04/05/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				869.61				4,453.72

												Deposit				04/05/2019												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				4,553.72

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				ACH				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-484.87				4,068.85

												Check				04/22/2019				EFT				REGIONS BANK				APRIL S/R				135-6 · 2002(84) SINKING/REGIONS				-1,486.08				2,582.77

												Check				04/30/2019												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-270.49				2,312.28

												Check				05/31/2019												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-16.01				2,296.27

												Check				06/28/2019												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-13.99				2,282.28

												Transfer				07/17/2019												TRANSFER TO CLOSE ACCT 0402608432				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-2,291.63				-9.35

												Check				07/31/2019												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-14.00				-23.35

												Check				08/31/2019												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-14.12				-37.47

												Deposit				09/20/2019												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				28.12				-9.35

						Total 131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T																														-12,481.17				-9.35

						131-1 · CASH ON HAND																																		807.21

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE04								To adjust				675-7 · MISC. EXPENSE/CUSTOMER SERVICE				-657.00				150.21

						Total 131-1 · CASH ON HAND																														-657.00				150.21

						131 · CASH - Other																																		0.00

						Total 131 · CASH - Other																																		0.00

				Total 131 · CASH																																-84,945.45				79,061.78

				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE																																				170,733.05

												Deposit				01/01/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-120.00				170,613.05

												Deposit				01/01/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-583.17				170,029.88

												Deposit				01/03/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-1,421.67				168,608.21

												Deposit				01/04/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-38,091.02				130,517.19

												Deposit				01/04/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-2,142.48				128,374.71

												Deposit				01/07/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-28,632.02				99,742.69

												Deposit				01/07/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-329.58				99,413.11

												Deposit				01/07/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-1,632.82				97,780.29

												Deposit				01/07/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-294.58				97,485.71

												Deposit				01/08/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-1,428.81				96,056.90

												Deposit				01/08/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-976.33				95,080.57

												Deposit				01/10/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-1,033.09				94,047.48

												Deposit				01/11/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-37,253.70				56,793.78

												Deposit				01/11/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-2,502.99				54,290.79

												Deposit				01/14/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-378.84				53,911.95

												Deposit				01/14/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-1,402.18				52,509.77

												Deposit				01/14/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-371.87				52,137.90

												Deposit				01/15/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-9,470.02				42,667.88

												Deposit				01/15/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-1,057.35				41,610.53

												Deposit				01/16/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-769.24				40,841.29

												Deposit				01/17/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-993.53				39,847.76

												Deposit				01/18/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-6,766.11				33,081.65

												Deposit				01/21/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-1,199.23				31,882.42

												Deposit				01/22/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-1,455.17				30,427.25

												Deposit				01/22/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-484.42				29,942.83

												Deposit				01/22/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-407.02				29,535.81

												Deposit				01/22/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-1,857.68				27,678.13

												Deposit				01/23/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-8,740.64				18,937.49

												Deposit				01/23/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-1,876.19				17,061.30

												Deposit				01/24/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-1,097.78				15,963.52

												Deposit				01/25/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-338.00				15,625.52

												Deposit				01/28/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-58.10				15,567.42

												Deposit				01/28/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-165.79				15,401.63

												Deposit				01/28/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-1,193.86				14,207.77

												Deposit				01/29/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-254.31				13,953.46

												Deposit				01/30/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-512.63				13,440.83

												Credit Memo				01/31/2019				1118				WANDERLAND								-SPLIT-				-12.00				13,428.83

												Check				01/31/2019				4223				WANDERLAND				1010240001				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				12.00				13,440.83

												Credit Memo				01/31/2019				1119				CHAD NEWMAN								-SPLIT-				-14.08				13,426.75

												Check				01/31/2019				4224				CHAD NEWMAN				1014675002				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				14.08				13,440.83

												Credit Memo				01/31/2019				1120				BRANDON/STACEY PEYTON								-SPLIT-				-15.45				13,425.38

												Check				01/31/2019				4225				BRANDON/STACEY PEYTON				1020480003				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				15.45				13,440.83

												Credit Memo				01/31/2019				1121				AUSTIN YOUNG								-SPLIT-				-65.24				13,375.59

												Check				01/31/2019				4226				AUSTIN YOUNG				1022970003				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				65.24				13,440.83

												Credit Memo				01/31/2019				1122				LISA RENFRO								-SPLIT-				-23.24				13,417.59

												Check				01/31/2019				4227				LISA RENFRO				1040710008				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				23.24				13,440.83

												Credit Memo				01/31/2019				1123				MORGAN NEIL								-SPLIT-				-13.83				13,427.00

												Check				01/31/2019				4228				MORGAN NEIL				1061175005				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				13.83				13,440.83

												Credit Memo				01/31/2019				1124				MORGAN BUTLER								-SPLIT-				-73.46				13,367.37

												Check				01/31/2019				4229				MORGAN BUTLER				1071270002				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				73.46				13,440.83

												Credit Memo				01/31/2019				1125				KASSANDRA FLINCHUM								-SPLIT-				-11.58				13,429.25

												Check				01/31/2019				4230				KASSANDRA FLINCHUM				1075870008				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.58				13,440.83

												Credit Memo				01/31/2019				1126				MARY ELDERIDGE								-SPLIT-				-13.85				13,426.98

												Check				01/31/2019				4231				MARY ELDERIDGE				1080590005				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				13.85				13,440.83

												Credit Memo				01/31/2019				1127				KEVIN BLEVIN								-SPLIT-				-40.04				13,400.79

												Check				01/31/2019				4232				KEVIN BLEVIN				1032730002				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				40.04				13,440.83

												Deposit				01/31/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-5,665.79				7,775.04

												Deposit				01/31/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-223.00				7,552.04

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 2				A/R				JANUARY ADJUSTMENTS TO A/R				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				1,688.44				9,240.48

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 3				A/R				JANUARY B/J WATER-RESIDENTIAL				-SPLIT-				159,490.95				168,731.43

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 4				A/R				JANUARYB/J WATER-COMMERCIAL				-SPLIT-				10,920.57				179,652.00

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 5				A/R				JANUARY PENALTIES-WATER				470-2 · PENALTIES				4,088.50				183,740.50

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 6				A/R				JANUARY CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				-1,459.59				182,280.91

												Deposit				02/01/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-584.01				181,696.90

												Deposit				02/04/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-27,555.74				154,141.16

												Deposit				02/04/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-1,472.63				152,668.53

												Deposit				02/04/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-426.40				152,242.13

												Deposit				02/05/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-20,044.59				132,197.54

												Deposit				02/05/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-811.27				131,386.27

												Deposit				02/05/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-1,343.36				130,042.91

												Deposit				02/06/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-926.99				129,115.92

												Deposit				02/07/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-23,477.60				105,638.32

												Deposit				02/07/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-1,054.94				104,583.38

												Deposit				02/08/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-12,925.78				91,657.60

												Deposit				02/08/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-938.35				90,719.25

												Deposit				02/11/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-25,526.00				65,193.25

												Deposit				02/11/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-1,580.06				63,613.19

												Deposit				02/11/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-646.60				62,966.59

												Deposit				02/11/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-2,703.11				60,263.48

												Deposit				02/12/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-1,277.61				58,985.87

												Deposit				02/13/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-995.18				57,990.69

												Deposit				02/14/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-1,012.35				56,978.34

												Deposit				02/15/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-8,878.02				48,100.32

												Deposit				02/15/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-1,065.71				47,034.61

												Deposit				02/18/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-1,329.14				45,705.47

												Deposit				02/18/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-489.54				45,215.93

												Deposit				02/18/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-617.73				44,598.20

												Deposit				02/19/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-775.79				43,822.41

												Deposit				02/20/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-1,412.88				42,409.53

												Deposit				02/21/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-9,178.01				33,231.52

												Deposit				02/21/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-2,767.96				30,463.56

												Deposit				02/22/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-1,953.73				28,509.83

												Deposit				02/25/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-2,558.53				25,951.30

												Deposit				02/25/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-38.00				25,913.30

												Deposit				02/25/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-141.05				25,772.25

												Deposit				02/26/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-450.25				25,322.00

												Deposit				02/26/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-11,309.83				14,012.17

												Deposit				02/27/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-551.20				13,460.97

												Credit Memo				02/28/2019				1128				LEIGHANN ALEXANDER								-SPLIT-				-13.83				13,447.14

												Check				02/28/2019				4777				LEIGHANN ALEXANDER				1013787009				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				13.83				13,460.97

												Credit Memo				02/28/2019				1129				DELMER COFFEY								-SPLIT-				-13.87				13,447.10

												Check				02/28/2019				4778				DELMER COFFEY				1033587004				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				13.87				13,460.97

												Credit Memo				02/28/2019				1130				WHITNEY DAVIDSON								-SPLIT-				-51.69				13,409.28

												Check				02/28/2019				4779				WHITNEY DAVIDSON				1040320007				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				51.69				13,460.97

												Credit Memo				02/28/2019				1131				DK WISEMAN								-SPLIT-				-73.79				13,387.18

												Check				02/28/2019				4780				DK WISEMAN				1041080004				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				73.79				13,460.97

												Deposit				02/28/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-2,668.75				10,792.22

												Deposit				02/28/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-723.58				10,068.64

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 2				A/R				FEBRUARY ADJUSTMENTS TO A/R				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-1,063.60				9,005.04

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 3				A/R				FEBRUARY B/J WATER-RESIDENTIAL				-SPLIT-				159,840.98				168,846.02

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 4				A/R				FEBRUARY B/J WATER-COMMERCIAL				-SPLIT-				11,469.43				180,315.45

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 5				A/R				FEBRUARY PENALTIES-WATER				470-2 · PENALTIES				4,860.41				185,175.86

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 6				A/R				FEBRUARY CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				-527.43				184,648.43

												Deposit				03/01/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-219.88				184,428.55

												Deposit				03/04/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-14,629.90				169,798.65

												Deposit				03/04/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-2,146.35				167,652.30

												Deposit				03/04/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-45.00				167,607.30

												Deposit				03/04/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-65.50				167,541.80

												Deposit				03/05/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-28,473.57				139,068.23

												Deposit				03/05/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-2,059.17				137,009.06

												Deposit				03/06/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-980.43				136,028.63

												Deposit				03/07/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-1,658.74				134,369.89

												Deposit				03/08/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-34,495.12				99,874.77

												Deposit				03/11/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-1,462.20				98,412.57

												Deposit				03/11/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-3,000.35				95,412.22

												Deposit				03/11/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-1,397.92				94,014.30

												Deposit				03/11/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-1,095.19				92,919.11

												Deposit				03/12/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-33,315.50				59,603.61

												Deposit				03/12/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-2,381.42				57,222.19

												Deposit				03/13/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-1,356.15				55,866.04

												Deposit				03/14/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-632.70				55,233.34

												Deposit				03/15/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-8,334.04				46,899.30

												Deposit				03/15/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-117.00				46,782.30

												Deposit				03/15/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-1,018.97				45,763.33

												Deposit				03/18/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-1,079.76				44,683.57

												Deposit				03/18/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-974.54				43,709.03

												Deposit				03/18/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-621.89				43,087.14

												Deposit				03/19/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-8,400.78				34,686.36

												Deposit				03/19/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-1,567.18				33,119.18

												Deposit				03/20/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-1,072.90				32,046.28

												Deposit				03/21/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-2,211.35				29,834.93

												Deposit				03/22/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-2,421.98				27,412.95

												Deposit				03/25/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-10,331.19				17,081.76

												Deposit				03/25/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-128.12				16,953.64

												Deposit				03/25/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-125.48				16,828.16

												Deposit				03/25/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-1,080.75				15,747.41

												Deposit				03/26/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-1,094.28				14,653.13

												Deposit				03/27/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-667.32				13,985.81

												Credit Memo				03/28/2019				1132				GENE MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-6.76				13,979.05

												Check				03/28/2019				5024				GENE MURPHY				1033425011				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				6.76				13,985.81

												Credit Memo				03/28/2019				1133				JERALD MILLER JR								-SPLIT-				-13.85				13,971.96

												Check				03/28/2019				5025				JERALD MILLER JR				1090940001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				13.85				13,985.81

												Credit Memo				03/28/2019				1134				TISCHA MEANS								-SPLIT-				-56.28				13,929.53

												Check				03/28/2019				5026				TISCHA MEANS				1091240002				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				56.28				13,985.81

												Deposit				03/28/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-3,273.80				10,712.01

												Deposit				03/28/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-538.11				10,173.90

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 2				A/R				MARCH ADJUSTMENTS TO A/R				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-1,039.10				9,134.80

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 3				A/R				MARCH B/J WATER-RESIDENTIAL				-SPLIT-				139,651.87				148,786.67

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 4				A/R				MARCH B/J WATER-COMMERCIAL				-SPLIT-				10,583.88				159,370.55

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 5				A/R				MARCH PENALTIES-WATER				470-2 · PENALTIES				3,353.94				162,724.49

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 6				A/R				MARCH CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				-543.78				162,180.71

												Deposit				04/01/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-382.32				161,798.39

												Deposit				04/01/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-100.00				161,698.39

												Deposit				04/01/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-332.14				161,366.25

												Deposit				04/01/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-292.03				161,074.22

												Deposit				04/02/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-20,039.02				141,035.20

												Deposit				04/02/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-1,725.61				139,309.59

												Deposit				04/03/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-16,151.76				123,157.83

												Deposit				04/03/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-1,573.64				121,584.19

												Deposit				04/04/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-1,854.84				119,729.35

												Deposit				04/05/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-21,404.00				98,325.35

												Deposit				04/05/2019								A/R				C/C				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-869.61				97,455.74

												Deposit				04/05/2019								A/R				REIM FOR WATER USAGE FROM SHEILD ENVIROMENTAL AY THE Y FOR TESTING				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-329.60				97,126.14

												Deposit				04/08/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,621.81				95,504.33

												Deposit				04/08/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-382.97				95,121.36

												Deposit				04/08/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-296.08				94,825.28

												Deposit				04/09/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,362.85				93,462.43

												Deposit				04/09/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-25,975.77				67,486.66

												Deposit				04/09/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,577.43				65,909.23

												Deposit				04/11/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-16,913.98				48,995.25

												Deposit				04/11/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,870.61				47,124.64

												Deposit				04/12/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-707.26				46,417.38

												Deposit				04/15/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-978.41				45,438.97

												Deposit				04/15/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-183.97				45,255.00

												Deposit				04/15/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-481.71				44,773.29

												Deposit				04/16/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-8,552.97				36,220.32

												Deposit				04/17/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-824.52				35,395.80

												Deposit				04/22/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-11,152.25				24,243.55

												Deposit				04/22/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-761.72				23,481.83

												Deposit				04/22/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-641.54				22,840.29

												Deposit				04/22/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-982.51				21,857.78

												Deposit				04/22/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,559.91				20,297.87

												Deposit				04/22/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-243.28				20,054.59

												Deposit				04/22/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,231.45				18,823.14

												Deposit				04/23/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,134.39				15,688.75

												Deposit				04/24/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,264.78				14,423.97

												Deposit				04/24/2019								IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES (IMU)				OCT-NOV 2018 AND JAN-MARCH 2019 SEWER DISCONNECT REIMB				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,000.00				12,423.97

												Deposit				04/25/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-325.96				12,098.01

												Deposit				04/26/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,362.11				8,735.90

												Deposit				04/26/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,029.60				7,706.30

												Deposit				04/29/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,586.68				5,119.62

												Deposit				04/29/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-382.32				4,737.30

												Deposit				04/29/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-40.00				4,697.30

												Deposit				04/29/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-103.91				4,593.39

												Credit Memo				04/30/2019				1135				MARY BACK								-SPLIT-				-24.28				4,569.11

												Check				04/30/2019				5030				MARY BACK				1014710006				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				24.28				4,593.39

												Credit Memo				04/30/2019				1136				LEASA TUTTLE								-SPLIT-				-13.35				4,580.04

												Check				04/30/2019				5031				LEASA TUTTLE				1030430004				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				13.35				4,593.39

												Credit Memo				04/30/2019				1137				ANTHONY HALL								-SPLIT-				-49.00				4,544.39

												Check				04/30/2019				5032				ANTHONY HALL				1033175301				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				49.00				4,593.39

												Credit Memo				04/30/2019				1138				DEVAN DOTY								-SPLIT-				-13.81				4,579.58

												Check				04/30/2019				5033				DEVAN DOTY				1033424002				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				13.81				4,593.39

												Credit Memo				04/30/2019				1139				J WITT PROPERTIES								-SPLIT-				-73.80				4,519.59

												Check				04/30/2019				5034				J WITT PROPERTIES				1040889800				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				73.80				4,593.39

												Credit Memo				04/30/2019				1140				APRIL SMITH								-SPLIT-				-37.25				4,556.14

												Check				04/30/2019				5035				APRIL SMITH				1041000014				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				37.25				4,593.39

												Credit Memo				04/30/2019				1141				KIMEL GILBERT								-SPLIT-				-14.07				4,579.32

												Check				04/30/2019				5036				KIMEL GILBERT				1041375502				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				14.07				4,593.39

												Credit Memo				04/30/2019				1142				DAVID CHANEY								-SPLIT-				-11.84				4,581.55

												Check				04/30/2019				5037				DAVID CHANEY				1050382002				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.84				4,593.39

												Credit Memo				04/30/2019				1143				JESSE DALTON								-SPLIT-				-73.77				4,519.62

												Check				04/30/2019				5038				JESSE DALTON				1070580004				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				73.77				4,593.39

												Credit Memo				04/30/2019				1144				TANNER HALL								-SPLIT-				-20.30				4,573.09

												Check				04/30/2019				5039				TANNER HALL				1075490002				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				20.30				4,593.39

												Credit Memo				04/30/2019				1145				CLAYTON ALEXANDER								-SPLIT-				-13.86				4,579.53

												Check				04/30/2019				5040				CLAYTON ALEXANDER				1110935800				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				13.86				4,593.39

												Credit Memo				04/30/2019				1146				WANDA YOUNG								-SPLIT-				-13.81				4,579.58

												Check				04/30/2019				5041				WANDA YOUNG				1120001305				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				13.81				4,593.39

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19  2				A/R				APRIL  ADJUSTMENTS TO A/R				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				757.45				5,350.84

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19  3				A/R				MARCH B/J WATER-RESIDENTIAL				-SPLIT-				155,415.96				160,766.80

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19  4				A/R				APRIL  B/J WATER-COMMERCIAL				-SPLIT-				13,043.86				173,810.66

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19  5				A/R				APRIL  PENALTIES-WATER				470-2 · PENALTIES				3,632.72				177,443.38

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19  6				A/R				APRIL  CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				-923.43				176,519.95

												Deposit				05/01/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-194.83				176,325.12

												Deposit				05/02/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-13,993.31				162,331.81

												Deposit				05/02/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,232.30				161,099.51

												Deposit				05/02/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-808.06				160,291.45

												Deposit				05/03/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-18,814.78				141,476.67

												Deposit				05/06/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-22,936.25				118,540.42

												Deposit				05/06/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,936.93				115,603.49

												Deposit				05/06/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-740.17				114,863.32

												Deposit				05/06/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-381.72				114,481.60

												Deposit				05/07/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,458.93				113,022.67

												Deposit				05/08/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-20,861.15				92,161.52

												Deposit				05/08/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,312.20				90,849.32

												Deposit				05/08/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,300.57				89,548.75

												Deposit				05/10/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-24,220.39				65,328.36

												Deposit				05/10/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,072.10				63,256.26

												Deposit				05/13/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-10,827.19				52,429.07

												Deposit				05/13/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-4,075.21				48,353.86

												Deposit				05/13/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-298.14				48,055.72

												Deposit				05/13/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-125.02				47,930.70

												Deposit				05/14/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-951.10				46,979.60

												Deposit				05/15/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,383.17				43,596.43

												Deposit				05/15/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-901.70				42,694.73

												Deposit				05/16/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-696.79				41,997.94

												Deposit				05/17/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-5,049.37				36,948.57

												Deposit				05/17/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,481.38				35,467.19

												Deposit				05/20/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,546.75				33,920.44

												Deposit				05/20/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-724.88				33,195.56

												Deposit				05/20/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-399.41				32,796.15

												Deposit				05/21/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,630.93				30,165.22

												Deposit				05/22/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-10,938.93				19,226.29

												Deposit				05/22/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,379.44				16,846.85

												Deposit				05/23/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,003.12				14,843.73

												Deposit				05/24/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-4,424.84				10,418.89

												Deposit				05/24/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,178.85				9,240.04

												Deposit				05/28/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-73.40				9,166.64

												Deposit				05/28/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-46.12				9,120.52

												Deposit				05/28/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-555.70				8,564.82

												Deposit				05/29/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-273.88				8,290.94

												Credit Memo				05/30/2019				1147				OL' KENTUCKY FURNITURE								-SPLIT-				-11.97				8,278.97

												Check				05/30/2019				5067				OL' KENTUCKY FURNITURE				1010200004				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.97				8,290.94

												Credit Memo				05/30/2019				1148				BRITTANY DYER								-SPLIT-				-13.84				8,277.10

												Check				05/30/2019				5068				BRITTANY DYER				1022280001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				13.84				8,290.94

												Credit Memo				05/30/2019				1149				CITIZENS GUARANTY BANK				VOID:				-SPLIT-				0.00				8,290.94

												Check				05/30/2019				5069				CITIZENS GUARANTY BANK				1073170005				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				73.77				8,364.71

												Credit Memo				05/30/2019				1150				ANDREA MILLER								-SPLIT-				-19.71				8,345.00

												Check				05/30/2019				5070				ANDREA MILLER				1022970004				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				19.71				8,364.71

												Credit Memo				05/30/2019				1151				DYLAN CONRAD								-SPLIT-				-14.44				8,350.27

												Check				05/30/2019				5071				DYLAN CONRAD				1031470003				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				14.44				8,364.71

												Credit Memo				05/30/2019				1152				JOSH CARTER								-SPLIT-				-13.97				8,350.74

												Check				05/30/2019				5072				JOSH CARTER				1042705502				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				13.97				8,364.71

												Credit Memo				05/30/2019				1153				JAMES C BAILEY								-SPLIT-				-14.04				8,350.67

												Check				05/30/2019				5073				JAMES C BAILEY				1043110000				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				14.04				8,364.71

												Credit Memo				05/30/2019				1154				CASEY TIPTON								-SPLIT-				-73.87				8,290.84

												Check				05/30/2019				5074				CASEY TIPTON				1043140001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				73.87				8,364.71

												Credit Memo				05/30/2019				1155				TINA PATTERSON								-SPLIT-				-23.80				8,340.91

												Check				05/30/2019				5075				TINA PATTERSON				1043460007				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				23.80				8,364.71

												Credit Memo				05/30/2019				1156				NATHAN ISAACS				VOID:				-SPLIT-				0.00				8,364.71

												Check				05/30/2019				5076				NATHAN ISAACS				VOID: 1050280003				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,364.71

												Credit Memo				05/30/2019				1157				LATONYA HURT								-SPLIT-				-73.81				8,290.90

												Check				05/30/2019				5077				LATONYA HURT				10512295000				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				73.81				8,364.71

												Deposit				05/30/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,186.04				6,178.67

												Deposit				05/30/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-62.06				6,116.61

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 2				A/R				MAY ADJUSTMENTS TO A/R				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				1,682.04				7,798.65

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 3				A/R				MAY B/J WATER-RESIDENTIAL				-SPLIT-				153,259.67				161,058.32

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 4				A/R				MAY B/J WATER-COMMERCIAL				-SPLIT-				12,013.00				173,071.32

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 5				A/R				MAY PENALTIES-WATER				470-2 · PENALTIES				4,202.43				177,273.75

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 6				A/R				MAY CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				-748.51				176,525.24

												Deposit				06/01/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-343.12				176,182.12

												Deposit				06/03/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-20,936.26				155,245.86

												Deposit				06/03/2019								RETURNED CHECK				PHILLIP MCCOY				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-176.40				155,069.46

												Deposit				06/04/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,342.58				153,726.88

												Deposit				06/04/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-467.47				153,259.41

												Deposit				06/04/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-407.86				152,851.55

												Deposit				06/04/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,059.70				150,791.85

												Deposit				06/05/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-21,343.10				129,448.75

												Deposit				06/05/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-883.23				128,565.52

												Deposit				06/06/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-850.64				127,714.88

												Deposit				06/07/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-30,050.36				97,664.52

												Deposit				06/07/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,626.34				96,038.18

												Deposit				06/10/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-31,472.96				64,565.22

												Deposit				06/11/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,511.53				63,053.69

												Deposit				06/11/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-335.60				62,718.09

												Deposit				06/11/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-790.04				61,928.05

												Deposit				06/11/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,314.66				59,613.39

												Deposit				06/11/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,015.17				58,598.22

												Deposit				06/12/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,088.96				57,509.26

												Deposit				06/13/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-599.17				56,910.09

												Deposit				06/13/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,894.92				55,015.17

												Deposit				06/13/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-818.93				54,196.24

												Deposit				06/14/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-5,217.77				48,978.47

												Deposit				06/14/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-701.48				48,276.99

												Deposit				06/14/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-889.47				47,387.52

												Deposit				06/14/2019								A/R				C/C CSD LANE KIRKLAND				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				47,287.52

												Deposit				06/17/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-986.67				46,300.85

												Deposit				06/17/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,104.98				45,195.87

												Deposit				06/17/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,121.76				44,074.11

												Deposit				06/17/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-4,622.07				39,452.04

												Deposit				06/17/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,289.04				38,163.00

												Deposit				06/17/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-400.62				37,762.38

												Deposit				06/17/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-716.81				37,045.57

												Deposit				06/18/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-266.48				36,779.09

												Deposit				06/18/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,773.82				35,005.27

												Deposit				06/19/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,448.96				33,556.31

												Deposit				06/20/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,240.72				32,315.59

												Deposit				06/21/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-5,749.40				26,566.19

												Deposit				06/21/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,312.09				25,254.10

												Deposit				06/21/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,507.29				23,746.81

												Deposit				06/24/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,927.85				21,818.96

												Deposit				06/24/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,393.62				20,425.34

												Deposit				06/24/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,358.80				18,066.54

												Deposit				06/24/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-334.07				17,732.47

												Deposit				06/24/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-284.72				17,447.75

												Deposit				06/25/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,443.28				16,004.47

												Deposit				06/26/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,167.32				14,837.15

												Deposit				06/27/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-191.73				14,645.42

												Credit Memo				06/28/2019				1158				TODD RIDDELL								-SPLIT-				-1.84				14,643.58

												Check				06/28/2019				5103				TODD RIDDELL				1040060001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.84				14,645.42

												Credit Memo				06/28/2019				1159				MICHAEL EDMONSON								-SPLIT-				-46.06				14,599.36

												Check				06/28/2019				5104				MICHAEL EDMONSON				1043150001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				46.06				14,645.42

												Credit Memo				06/28/2019				1160				JUSTIN SAMPLES								-SPLIT-				-40.10				14,605.32

												Check				06/28/2019				5105				JUSTIN SAMPLES				1050908003				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				40.10				14,645.42

												Credit Memo				06/28/2019				1161				KENNETH MOORE								-SPLIT-				-14.23				14,631.19

												Check				06/28/2019				5106				KENNETH MOORE				1075765001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				14.23				14,645.42

												Deposit				06/28/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,794.79				11,850.63

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 2				A/R				JUNE ADJUSTMENTS TO A/R				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				1,306.59				13,157.22

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 3				A/R				JUNE B/J WATER-RESIDENTIAL				-SPLIT-				175,455.24				188,612.46

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 4				A/R				JUNE B/J WATER-COMMERCIAL				-SPLIT-				11,745.58				200,358.04

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 5				A/R				JUNE PENALTIES-WATER				470-2 · PENALTIES				5,042.47				205,400.51

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 6				A/R				JUNE CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				-800.38				204,600.13

												Deposit				07/01/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-886.74				203,713.39

												Deposit				07/01/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-76.69				203,636.70

												Deposit				07/01/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-473.83				203,162.87

												Deposit				07/01/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-4,780.50				198,382.37

												Deposit				07/01/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-319.86				198,062.51

												Deposit				07/02/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-11,148.52				186,913.99

												Deposit				07/02/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,922.38				184,991.61

												Deposit				07/02/2019								A/R				COX RECYCLING SCRAP METAL				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-137.10				184,854.51

												Deposit				07/03/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,254.47				181,600.04

												Deposit				07/03/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-4,442.69				177,157.35

												Deposit				07/03/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-5,812.29				171,345.06

												Deposit				07/03/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,334.39				170,010.67

												Deposit				07/04/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-13,329.41				156,681.26

												Deposit				07/04/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,913.29				154,767.97

												Deposit				07/08/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-13,676.44				141,091.53

												Deposit				07/08/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-6,549.37				134,542.16

												Deposit				07/08/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-6,428.02				128,114.14

												Deposit				07/08/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-7,908.27				120,205.87

												Deposit				07/08/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-662.42				119,543.45

												Deposit				07/08/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-273.79				119,269.66

												Deposit				07/08/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,072.47				118,197.19

												Deposit				07/08/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-391.74				117,805.45

												Deposit				07/09/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-9,509.78				108,295.67

												Deposit				07/09/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,066.67				105,229.00

												Deposit				07/10/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-9,853.89				95,375.11

												Deposit				07/10/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-7,771.99				87,603.12

												Deposit				07/10/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,832.90				85,770.22

												Deposit				07/10/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,328.18				84,442.04

												Deposit				07/10/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-5,208.41				79,233.63

												Deposit				07/10/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,050.05				76,183.58

												Deposit				07/11/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,252.05				73,931.53

												Deposit				07/11/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,519.25				70,412.28

												Deposit				07/12/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,441.24				68,971.04

												Deposit				07/12/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-5,486.52				63,484.52

												Deposit				07/12/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,616.68				61,867.84

												Deposit				07/12/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,612.41				60,255.43

												Deposit				07/12/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,039.92				59,215.51

												Deposit				07/15/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-521.78				58,693.73

												Deposit				07/15/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-284.11				58,409.62

												Deposit				07/15/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,352.87				56,056.75

												Deposit				07/16/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,621.59				54,435.16

												Deposit				07/17/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,007.71				53,427.45

												Deposit				07/17/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-984.44				52,443.01

												Deposit				07/18/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-963.78				51,479.23

												Deposit				07/19/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,619.01				47,860.22

												Deposit				07/19/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,896.53				43,963.69

												Deposit				07/19/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-930.67				43,033.02

												Deposit				07/19/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-268.28				42,764.74

												Deposit				07/22/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,609.62				39,155.12

												Deposit				07/22/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,401.19				36,753.93

												Deposit				07/22/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-579.97				36,173.96

												Deposit				07/22/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,088.50				35,085.46

												Deposit				07/23/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-7,356.54				27,728.92

												Deposit				07/23/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,370.30				24,358.62

												Deposit				07/24/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,693.10				22,665.52

												Deposit				07/25/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-877.02				21,788.50

												Deposit				07/26/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-4,255.47				17,533.03

												Deposit				07/26/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,221.70				16,311.33

												Deposit				07/28/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-475.80				15,835.53

												Deposit				07/28/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				15,735.53

												Deposit				07/28/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-35.49				15,700.04

												Deposit				07/29/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-534.88				15,165.16

												Deposit				07/30/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,652.13				12,513.03

												Credit Memo				07/31/2019				1162				RHONDA RILEY								-SPLIT-				-69.79				12,443.24

												Check				07/31/2019				5144				RHONDA RILEY				1010783008				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				69.79				12,513.03

												Credit Memo				07/31/2019				1163				SEAN KOKOSZKA								-SPLIT-				-40.83				12,472.20

												Check				07/31/2019				5145				SEAN KOKOSZKA				1011190007				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				40.83				12,513.03

												Credit Memo				07/31/2019				1164				JOEY ARVIN								-SPLIT-				-12.06				12,500.97

												Check				07/31/2019				5146				JOEY ARVIN				1030480003				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				12.06				12,513.03

												Credit Memo				07/31/2019				1165				CAROL HORN								-SPLIT-				-10.87				12,502.16

												Check				07/31/2019				5147				CAROL HORN				1032250000				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				10.87				12,513.03

												Credit Memo				07/31/2019				1166				REBECCA GOOSEY								-SPLIT-				-70.25				12,442.78

												Check				07/31/2019				5148				REBECCA GOOSEY				1043460008				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				70.25				12,513.03

												Credit Memo				07/31/2019				1167				CHRISTINA CONNERS								-SPLIT-				-29.46				12,483.57

												Check				07/31/2019				5149				CHRISTINA CONNERS				1043790003				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				29.46				12,513.03

												Credit Memo				07/31/2019				1168				MELONIE COLE								-SPLIT-				-10.28				12,502.75

												Check				07/31/2019				5150				MELONIE COLE				1061130002				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				10.28				12,513.03

												Credit Memo				07/31/2019				1169				KALA GIBSON								-SPLIT-				-70.26				12,442.77

												Check				07/31/2019				5151				KALA GIBSON				1074685003				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				70.26				12,513.03

												Deposit				07/31/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-274.91				12,238.12

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 2				A/R				JULY ADJUSTMENTS TO A/R				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				1,855.65				14,093.77

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 3				A/R				JULY B/J WATER-RESIDENTIAL				-SPLIT-				184,576.94				198,670.71

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 4				A/R				JULY B/J WATER-COMMERCIAL				-SPLIT-				13,063.11				211,733.82

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 5				A/R				JULY PENALTIES-WATER				470-2 · PENALTIES				4,372.25				216,106.07

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 6				A/R				JULY CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				-1,794.54				214,311.53

												Deposit				08/01/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-85.80				214,225.73

												Credit Memo				08/02/2019				1170				BETH H HALL								-SPLIT-				-100.00				214,125.73

												Check				08/02/2019				5165				BETH H HALL								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				100.00				214,225.73

												Deposit				08/02/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-7,895.64				206,330.09

												Deposit				08/02/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-15,328.66				191,001.43

												Deposit				08/05/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-6,960.14				184,041.29

												Deposit				08/05/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-5,007.74				179,033.55

												Deposit				08/05/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,785.61				177,247.94

												Deposit				08/05/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,885.03				174,362.91

												Deposit				08/05/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-188.85				174,174.06

												Deposit				08/05/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-469.64				173,704.42

												Deposit				08/06/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-13,350.92				160,353.50

												Deposit				08/06/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,180.31				158,173.19

												Deposit				08/07/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-8,626.31				149,546.88

												Deposit				08/07/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-14,044.64				135,502.24

												Deposit				08/07/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,092.17				134,410.07

												Deposit				08/08/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-859.36				133,550.71

												Deposit				08/09/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-12,155.85				121,394.86

												Deposit				08/09/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-6,234.93				115,159.93

												Deposit				08/09/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-12,014.60				103,145.33

												Deposit				08/09/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,516.34				101,628.99

												Deposit				08/12/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-8,662.73				92,966.26

												Deposit				08/12/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-9,093.37				83,872.89

												Deposit				08/12/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-5,459.62				78,413.27

												Deposit				08/12/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,933.09				74,480.18

												Deposit				08/12/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,249.07				73,231.11

												Deposit				08/12/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-392.51				72,838.60

												Deposit				08/13/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,558.34				70,280.26

												Deposit				08/14/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-164.65				70,115.61

												Deposit				08/14/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-942.63				69,172.98

												Deposit				08/15/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-4,313.60				64,859.38

												Deposit				08/15/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,225.07				63,634.31

												Deposit				08/15/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,394.16				62,240.15

												Deposit				08/16/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-883.61				61,356.54

												Deposit				08/19/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,616.14				58,740.40

												Deposit				08/19/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-998.89				57,741.51

												Deposit				08/19/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-170.47				57,571.04

												Deposit				08/19/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-461.49				57,109.55

												Deposit				08/20/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-672.60				56,436.95

												Deposit				08/20/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,066.86				55,370.09

												Deposit				08/20/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-7,739.80				47,630.29

												Deposit				08/20/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,899.22				45,731.07

												Deposit				08/21/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-4,361.37				41,369.70

												Deposit				08/21/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,763.35				39,606.35

												Deposit				08/21/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-851.25				38,755.10

												Deposit				08/21/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,718.97				37,036.13

												Deposit				08/22/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-581.36				36,454.77

												Deposit				08/22/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,874.84				33,579.93

												Deposit				08/23/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,227.70				31,352.23

												Deposit				08/26/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,707.35				29,644.88

												Deposit				08/26/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-164.79				29,480.09

												Deposit				08/26/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-72.13				29,407.96

												Deposit				08/27/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-4,358.99				25,048.97

												Deposit				08/27/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,120.33				23,928.64

												Deposit				08/27/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-359.26				23,569.38

												Deposit				08/28/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-391.92				23,177.46

												Deposit				08/29/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-275.12				22,902.34

												Deposit				08/30/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-212.86				22,689.48

												Deposit				08/30/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,242.17				21,447.31

												Deposit				08/30/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-369.43				21,077.88

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 2				A/R				AUGUST ADJUSTMENTS TO A/R				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-637.14				20,440.74

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 3				A/R				AUGUST B/J WATER-RESIDENTIAL				-SPLIT-				170,494.42				190,935.16

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 4				A/R				AUGUST B/J WATER-COMMERCIAL				-SPLIT-				12,813.26				203,748.42

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 5				A/R				AUGUST PENALTIES-WATER				470-2 · PENALTIES				4,464.06				208,212.48

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 6				A/R				AUGUST CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				-778.64				207,433.84

												Deposit				09/03/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,455.61				204,978.23

												Deposit				09/03/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,195.17				201,783.06

												Deposit				09/03/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-5,451.56				196,331.50

												Deposit				09/03/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,587.71				193,743.79

												Deposit				09/03/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-11,970.11				181,773.68

												Credit Memo				09/04/2019				1171				SHELIA HAYES								-SPLIT-				-38.91				181,734.77

												Check				09/04/2019				5182				SHELIA HAYES				1010920002				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				38.91				181,773.68

												Credit Memo				09/04/2019				1172				JORDAN CORNELISON								-SPLIT-				-8.44				181,765.24

												Check				09/04/2019				5183				JORDAN CORNELISON				1013845006				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.44				181,773.68

												Credit Memo				09/04/2019				1173				SARA GOOSEY								-SPLIT-				-13.35				181,760.33

												Check				09/04/2019				5184				SARA GOOSEY				1030720003				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				13.35				181,773.68

												Credit Memo				09/04/2019				1174				CODY DURHAM								-SPLIT-				-41.89				181,731.79

												Check				09/04/2019				5185				CODY DURHAM				1033422404				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				41.89				181,773.68

												Credit Memo				09/04/2019				1175				ANTHONY CHARLTON								-SPLIT-				-73.86				181,699.82

												Check				09/04/2019				5186				ANTHONY CHARLTON				1043590002				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				73.86				181,773.68

												Credit Memo				09/04/2019				1176				AMIE CONNERS								-SPLIT-				-54.92				181,718.76

												Check				09/04/2019				5187				AMIE CONNERS				1043790004				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				54.92				181,773.68

												Credit Memo				09/04/2019				1177				JAMES MARSHALL								-SPLIT-				-73.77				181,699.91

												Check				09/04/2019				5188				JAMES MARSHALL				1050600006				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				73.77				181,773.68

												Credit Memo				09/04/2019				1178				CHAD MILLER								-SPLIT-				-73.80				181,699.88

												Check				09/04/2019				5189				CHAD MILLER				1075413000				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				73.80				181,773.68

												Credit Memo				09/04/2019				1179				KIMBERLY OSBORNE								-SPLIT-				-60.11				181,713.57

												Check				09/04/2019				5190				KIMBERLY OSBORNE				1091840010				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				60.11				181,773.68

												Credit Memo				09/04/2019				1180				HENRY CUNNINGHAM								-SPLIT-				-34.59				181,739.09

												Check				09/04/2019				5191				HENRY CUNNINGHAM				1101731900				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				34.59				181,773.68

												Deposit				09/04/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-7,577.97				174,195.71

												Deposit				09/04/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,237.40				171,958.31

												Deposit				09/04/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,296.18				170,662.13

												Deposit				09/04/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-7,061.90				163,600.23

												Deposit				09/04/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-923.34				162,676.89

												Deposit				09/04/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-752.90				161,923.99

												Deposit				09/04/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-644.69				161,279.30

												Deposit				09/04/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-533.46				160,745.84

												Deposit				09/04/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,767.87				158,977.97

												Deposit				09/05/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-871.55				158,106.42

												Deposit				09/05/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,681.39				156,425.03

												Deposit				09/05/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-5,848.32				150,576.71

												Deposit				09/05/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,239.10				147,337.61

												Deposit				09/06/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-4,268.42				143,069.19

												Deposit				09/06/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-11,851.61				131,217.58

												Deposit				09/06/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,073.33				130,144.25

												Deposit				09/09/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,894.47				127,249.78

												Deposit				09/09/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-536.47				126,713.31

												Deposit				09/09/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-556.12				126,157.19

												Deposit				09/09/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-11,987.73				114,169.46

												Deposit				09/10/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-8,942.91				105,226.55

												Deposit				09/10/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-10,379.66				94,846.89

												Deposit				09/10/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,320.31				92,526.58

												Deposit				09/10/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-8,661.77				83,864.81

												Deposit				09/10/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-600.10				83,264.71

												Deposit				09/10/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,441.48				81,823.23

												Deposit				09/11/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,128.66				78,694.57

												Deposit				09/11/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,130.50				75,564.07

												Deposit				09/12/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,089.41				74,474.66

												Deposit				09/13/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-8,359.59				66,115.07

												Deposit				09/13/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-824.33				65,290.74

												Deposit				09/13/2019								A/R				JASON WILLIAMS (AUTION)				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-50.00				65,240.74

												Deposit				09/16/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,800.14				62,440.60

												Deposit				09/16/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-450.83				61,989.77

												Deposit				09/16/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-790.67				61,199.10

												Deposit				09/17/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-7,451.38				53,747.72

												Deposit				09/17/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,193.08				52,554.64

												Deposit				09/18/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-814.57				51,740.07

												Deposit				09/19/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,039.03				50,701.04

												Deposit				09/20/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,140.35				49,560.69

												Deposit				09/20/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-6,547.71				43,012.98

												Deposit				09/20/2019								CITIZENS GUARANTY BANK				DEPOSIT TO CLOSE ACCT				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-28.12				42,984.86

												Deposit				09/23/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,661.47				41,323.39

												Deposit				09/23/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-481.11				40,842.28

												Deposit				09/23/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,723.95				39,118.33

												Deposit				09/23/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-6,312.48				32,805.85

												Deposit				09/24/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,622.71				30,183.14

												Deposit				09/25/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,308.38				28,874.76

												Deposit				09/26/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-635.12				28,239.64

												Deposit				09/27/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-4,071.25				24,168.39

												Deposit				09/27/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-574.51				23,593.88

												Deposit				09/30/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-378.37				23,215.51

												Deposit				09/30/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-994.67				22,220.84

												Deposit				09/30/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-69.94				22,150.90

												Deposit				09/30/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-74.62				22,076.28

												Credit Memo				09/30/2019				1181				MR. DWIGHT ARVIN								-SPLIT-				-69.80				22,006.48

												Check				09/30/2019				5208				MR. DWIGHT ARVIN				1021240011				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				69.80				22,076.28

												Credit Memo				09/30/2019				1182				ROBERT PAYTON								-SPLIT-				-10.21				22,066.07

												Check				09/30/2019				5209				ROBERT PAYTON				1032270004				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				10.21				22,076.28

												Credit Memo				09/30/2019				1183				ALFRED/TINA GENTRY								-SPLIT-				-8.13				22,068.15

												Check				09/30/2019				5210				ALFRED/TINA GENTRY				1032420001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.13				22,076.28

												Credit Memo				09/30/2019				1184				LESLIE RIDDELL								-SPLIT-				-73.77				22,002.51

												Check				09/30/2019				5211				LESLIE RIDDELL				1033422405				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				73.77				22,076.28

												Credit Memo				09/30/2019				1185				DONALD RIDDELL								-SPLIT-				-8.27				22,068.01

												Check				09/30/2019				5212				DONALD RIDDELL				1042027000				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.27				22,076.28

												Credit Memo				09/30/2019				1186				HUGH JOHNSON								-SPLIT-				-10.31				22,065.97

												Check				09/30/2019				5213				HUGH JOHNSON				1050930003				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				10.31				22,076.28

												Credit Memo				09/30/2019				1187				MORGAN BUTLER								-SPLIT-				-70.32				22,005.96

												Check				09/30/2019				5214				MORGAN BUTLER				1071295001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				70.32				22,076.28

												Credit Memo				09/30/2019				1188				APRIL MCQUEEN								-SPLIT-				-70.24				22,006.04

												Check				09/30/2019				5215				APRIL MCQUEEN				1091240003				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				70.24				22,076.28

												Credit Memo				09/30/2019				1189				MISIT SMITH								-SPLIT-				-5.54				22,070.74

												Check				09/30/2019				5216				MISIT SMITH				1100850002				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				5.54				22,076.28

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 2				A/R				SEPTEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO A/R				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				885.24				22,961.52

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 3				A/R				SEPTEMBER B/J WATER-RESIDENTIAL				-SPLIT-				181,080.22				204,041.74

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 4				A/R				SEPTEMBER B/J WATER-COMMERCIAL				-SPLIT-				15,769.49				219,811.23

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 5				A/R				SEPTEMBER PENALTIES-WATER				470-2 · PENALTIES				4,119.40				223,930.63

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 6				A/R				SEPTEMBER CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				-916.69				223,013.94

												Deposit				10/01/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-439.65				222,574.29

												Deposit				10/02/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-14,433.32				208,140.97

												Deposit				10/02/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,179.62				206,961.35

												Deposit				10/03/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-21,108.08				185,853.27

												Deposit				10/04/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-15,841.78				170,011.49

												Deposit				10/04/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,718.67				167,292.82

												Deposit				10/04/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-913.88				166,378.94

												Deposit				10/07/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,050.61				164,328.33

												Deposit				10/07/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-446.34				163,881.99

												Deposit				10/07/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-515.87				163,366.12

												Deposit				10/08/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-32,563.69				130,802.43

												Deposit				10/09/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,732.99				129,069.44

												Deposit				10/09/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,810.58				127,258.86

												Deposit				10/10/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-27,152.72				100,106.14

												Deposit				10/10/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,691.35				96,414.79

												Deposit				10/11/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-16,899.94				79,514.85

												Deposit				10/11/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,035.87				76,478.98

												Deposit				10/14/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-318.60				76,160.38

												Deposit				10/14/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-292.40				75,867.98

												Deposit				10/14/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,171.06				72,696.92

												Deposit				10/15/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-6,601.92				66,095.00

												Deposit				10/15/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,356.58				64,738.42

												Deposit				10/16/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-451.40				64,287.02

												Deposit				10/17/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,365.88				62,921.14

												Deposit				10/18/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,127.89				61,793.25

												Deposit				10/21/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,376.97				59,416.28

												Deposit				10/21/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,276.19				58,140.09

												Deposit				10/21/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-639.30				57,500.79

												Deposit				10/22/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-16,534.26				40,966.53

												Deposit				10/22/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,880.78				38,085.75

												Deposit				10/23/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,373.49				35,712.26

												Deposit				10/24/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,400.59				34,311.67

												Deposit				10/25/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-675.37				33,636.30

												Deposit				10/25/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,463.92				30,172.38

												Deposit				10/25/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-397.92				29,774.46

												Deposit				10/25/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-75.00				29,699.46

												Deposit				10/28/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-75.00				29,624.46

												Deposit				10/29/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-153.39				29,471.07

												Deposit				10/30/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,270.46				28,200.61

												Credit Memo				10/30/2019				1190				ALYSSA HALL								-SPLIT-				-9.79				28,190.82

												Check				10/30/2019				5261				ALYSSA HALL				1010300006				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9.79				28,200.61

												Credit Memo				10/30/2019				1191				TIMOTHY GROSS								-SPLIT-				-9.75				28,190.86

												Check				10/30/2019				5262				TIMOTHY GROSS				1013450007				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9.75				28,200.61

												Credit Memo				10/30/2019				1192				OTIS WEST								-SPLIT-				-70.29				28,130.32

												Check				10/30/2019				5263				OTIS WEST				101370005				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				70.29				28,200.61

												Credit Memo				10/30/2019				1193				ALBERT KIRBY								-SPLIT-				-28.10				28,172.51

												Check				10/30/2019				5264				ALBERT KIRBY				1032250001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.10				28,200.61

												Credit Memo				10/30/2019				1194				BRANDON CASTANO								-SPLIT-				-51.10				28,149.51

												Check				10/30/2019				5265				BRANDON CASTANO				1040710009				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				51.10				28,200.61

												Credit Memo				10/30/2019				1195				AMY WALTERS								-SPLIT-				-21.53				28,179.08

												Check				10/30/2019				5266				AMY WALTERS				1040887002				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.53				28,200.61

												Credit Memo				10/30/2019				1196				MARY CARROLL								-SPLIT-				-70.23				28,130.38

												Check				10/30/2019				5267				MARY CARROLL				1050170010				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				70.23				28,200.61

												Credit Memo				10/30/2019				1197				J WITT PROPERTIES								-SPLIT-				-80.39				28,120.22

												Check				10/30/2019				5268				J WITT PROPERTIES				1060115002				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				80.39				28,200.61

												Credit Memo				10/30/2019				1198				STEPHANIE TOWNSEND								-SPLIT-				-12.61				28,188.00

												Check				10/30/2019				5269				STEPHANIE TOWNSEND				1075100001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				12.61				28,200.61

												Credit Memo				10/30/2019				1199				ROBYN FARTHING								-SPLIT-				-11.58				28,189.03

												Check				10/30/2019				5270				ROBYN FARTHING				1110640000				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.58				28,200.61

												Credit Memo				10/30/2019				1200				ARA MUNSEY								-SPLIT-				-38.42				28,162.19

												Check				10/30/2019				5271				ARA MUNSEY				1120001306				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				38.42				28,200.61

												Deposit				10/31/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-159.53				28,041.08

												Deposit				10/31/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-315.00				27,726.08

												Deposit				10/31/2019								IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES (IMU)				APRIL 2019-SEPTEMBER 2019 SEWER DISCONNECTS				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,375.00				26,351.08

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 2				A/R				OCTOBER ADJUSTMENTS TO A/R				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-3,073.19				23,277.89

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 3				A/R				OCTOBER B/J WATER-RESIDENTIAL				-SPLIT-				186,859.92				210,137.81

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 4				A/R				OCTOBER B/J WATER-COMMERCIAL				-SPLIT-				16,672.05				226,809.86

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 5				A/R				OCTOBER PENALTIES-WATER				470-2 · PENALTIES				4,700.05				231,509.91

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 6				A/R				OCTOBER CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				-1,380.34				230,129.57

												Deposit				11/01/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-7,206.71				222,922.86

												Deposit				11/01/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-200.13				222,722.73

												Deposit				11/04/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-23,497.61				199,225.12

												Deposit				11/04/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,640.44				196,584.68

												Deposit				11/05/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-17,406.01				179,178.67

												Deposit				11/05/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-548.38				178,630.29

												Deposit				11/05/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-513.22				178,117.07

												Deposit				11/05/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,816.06				175,301.01

												Deposit				11/06/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,913.99				173,387.02

												Deposit				11/07/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-26,299.73				147,087.29

												Deposit				11/07/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,160.07				145,927.22

												Deposit				11/08/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-20,711.23				125,215.99

												Deposit				11/08/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,897.74				123,318.25

												Deposit				11/11/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,842.84				119,475.41

												Deposit				11/11/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,427.24				118,048.17

												Deposit				11/11/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,028.18				117,019.99

												Deposit				11/12/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-30,683.37				86,336.62

												Deposit				11/12/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,380.27				84,956.35

												Deposit				11/13/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,168.80				83,787.55

												Deposit				11/13/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-240.08				83,547.47

												Deposit				11/14/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,000.52				82,546.95

												Deposit				11/15/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-10,186.52				72,360.43

												Deposit				11/15/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-887.67				71,472.76

												Deposit				11/18/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-318.74				71,154.02

												Deposit				11/18/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-355.65				70,798.37

												Deposit				11/18/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,067.54				69,730.83

												Deposit				11/19/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-7,962.44				61,768.39

												Deposit				11/20/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,594.29				59,174.10

												Deposit				11/20/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,058.54				57,115.56

												Deposit				11/21/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,854.59				54,260.97

												Deposit				11/22/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-12,575.90				41,685.07

												Deposit				11/22/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-4,564.86				37,120.21

												Deposit				11/25/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,897.50				35,222.71

												Deposit				11/25/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-89.50				35,133.21

												Deposit				11/25/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-545.55				34,587.66

												Deposit				11/26/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,329.49				31,258.17

												Deposit				11/26/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,455.35				29,802.82

												Credit Memo				11/26/2019				1201				DEREK KING								-SPLIT-				-9.82				29,793.00

												Check				11/26/2019				5286				DEREK KING				1010990003				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9.82				29,802.82

												Credit Memo				11/26/2019				1202				FRANCES TOWNSEND								-SPLIT-				-69.72				29,733.10

												Check				11/26/2019				5287				FRANCES TOWNSEND				1011233008				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				69.72				29,802.82

												Credit Memo				11/26/2019				1203				DONALD WISEMAN								-SPLIT-				-70.35				29,732.47

												Check				11/26/2019				5288				DONALD WISEMAN				1030055002				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				70.35				29,802.82

												Credit Memo				11/26/2019				1204				MS.THELMA EMBRY								-SPLIT-				-65.80				29,737.02

												Check				11/26/2019				5289				MS.THELMA EMBRY				1031975008				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				65.80				29,802.82

												Credit Memo				11/26/2019				1205				GARY DAWES								-SPLIT-				-10.33				29,792.49

												Check				11/26/2019				5290				GARY DAWES				1040620001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				10.33				29,802.82

												Credit Memo				11/26/2019				1206				RUBY MAUPIN								-SPLIT-				-10.34				29,792.48

												Deposit				11/27/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,039.52				28,752.96

												Deposit				11/27/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-410.71				28,342.25

												Check				11/27/2019				5291				RUBY MAUPIN				1110440006				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				10.34				28,352.59

												Credit Memo				11/27/2019				1207				CHELSEY DOYLE								-SPLIT-				-10.33				28,342.26

												Check				11/27/2019				5292				CHELSEY DOYLE				1110950000				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				10.33				28,352.59

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 2				A/R				NOVEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO A/R				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-940.61				27,411.98

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 3				A/R				NOVEMBER B/J WATER-RESIDENTIAL				-SPLIT-				161,071.02				188,483.00

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 4				A/R				NOVEMBER B/J WATER-COMMERCIAL				-SPLIT-				13,928.86				202,411.86

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 5				A/R				NOVEMBER PENALTIES-WATER				470-2 · PENALTIES				3,791.99				206,203.85

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 6				A/R				NOVEMBER CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				-474.37				205,729.48

												Deposit				12/02/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-15,141.54				190,587.94

												Deposit				12/03/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-24,570.55				166,017.39

												Deposit				12/03/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-982.77				165,034.62

												Deposit				12/03/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-367.03				164,667.59

												Deposit				12/03/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-572.05				164,095.54

												Deposit				12/03/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,936.07				162,159.47

												Deposit				12/04/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,505.31				159,654.16

												Deposit				12/05/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-25,090.29				134,563.87

												Deposit				12/05/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,796.02				132,767.85

												Deposit				12/06/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-12,156.06				120,611.79

												Deposit				12/06/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,381.17				119,230.62

												Deposit				12/09/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,906.41				117,324.21

												Deposit				12/09/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-496.14				116,828.07

												Deposit				12/09/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-337.05				116,491.02

												Deposit				12/10/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-33,183.95				83,307.07

												Deposit				12/10/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,547.86				81,759.21

												Deposit				12/11/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-8,583.06				73,176.15

												Deposit				12/11/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,243.53				70,932.62

												Deposit				12/12/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-885.28				70,047.34

												Deposit				12/13/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-720.09				69,327.25

												Deposit				12/13/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-4,322.27				65,004.98

												Deposit				12/16/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-841.45				64,163.53

												Deposit				12/16/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,944.77				62,218.76

												Deposit				12/16/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-959.85				61,258.91

												Deposit				12/17/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-864.47				60,394.44

												Deposit				12/18/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-6,626.77				53,767.67

												Deposit				12/18/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-752.63				53,015.04

												Deposit				12/19/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-575.70				52,439.34

												Deposit				12/20/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-959.23				51,480.11

												Deposit				12/23/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-9,610.34				41,869.77

												Deposit				12/23/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-623.48				41,246.29

												Deposit				12/23/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-367.95				40,878.34

												Deposit				12/23/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,735.59				39,142.75

												Deposit				12/26/2019								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,763.05				37,379.70

												Deposit				12/26/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,376.13				35,003.57

												Deposit				12/26/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-685.14				34,318.43

												Deposit				12/26/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-150.00				34,168.43

												Deposit				12/27/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-772.75				33,395.68

												Deposit				12/30/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-600.01				32,795.67

												Deposit				12/30/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-200.00				32,595.67

												Deposit				12/30/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-43.00				32,552.67

												Credit Memo				12/31/2019				1208				BIRD ARVIN								-SPLIT-				-37.27				32,515.40

												Check				12/31/2019				5309				BIRD ARVIN				1022100003				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				37.27				32,552.67

												Credit Memo				12/31/2019				1209				JESSICA HORN								-SPLIT-				-10.33				32,542.34

												Check				12/31/2019				5310				JESSICA HORN				1072280001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				10.33				32,552.67

												Deposit				12/31/2019								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-248.86				32,303.81

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 2				A/R				DECEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO A/R				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				112.75				32,416.56

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 3				A/R				DECEMBER B/J WATER-RESIDENTIAL				-SPLIT-				164,672.58				197,089.14

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 4				A/R				DECEMBER B/J WATER-COMMERCIAL				-SPLIT-				13,021.09				210,110.23

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 5				A/R				DECEMBER PENALTIES-WATER				470-2 · PENALTIES				3,494.00				213,604.23

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 6				A/R				DECEMBER CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				-953.45				212,650.78

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE05				A/R				To record accounts written off				670-7 · BAD DEBT EXPENSE				-24,575.00				188,075.78

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE06				A/R				To adjust				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				7,975.00				196,050.78

				Total 141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE																																25,317.73				196,050.78

				141-1 · UNBILLED RECEIVABLES																																				73,469.21

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE03				A/R				To adjust				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				6,800.00				80,269.21

				Total 141-1 · UNBILLED RECEIVABLES																																6,800.00				80,269.21

				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE																																				-0.45

												Deposit				01/04/2019								A/R				C/C CSD LISA HOWELL				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-100.00				-100.45

												Deposit				01/10/2019								A/R				C/C CSD AIMEE ORMES				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-100.00				-200.45

												Deposit				01/15/2019								A/R				C/C CSD SARA ROSS				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-100.00				-300.45

												Deposit				01/22/2019								A/R				C/C CSD KENDRA PLUMMER				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-100.00				-400.45

												Deposit				01/24/2019								A/R				C/C CSD CHARLES DARLENE MCKINNEY				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-60.00				-460.45

												Deposit				01/25/2019								A/R				C/C CSD MELISSA KING, RH PROPERTIES,GREG HACKWORTH				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-300.00				-760.45

												Deposit				01/28/2019								A/R				C/C CSD BOBBIE MILLER, JUSTIN CASTLE, KAREN MCHENRY, BONITA LANE				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-320.00				-1,080.45

												Deposit				01/30/2019								A/R				C/C CSD AMANDA STAMPER				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-60.00				-1,140.45

												Deposit				01/31/2019								A/R				C/C CSD ROXANNE KING, NICOLE WARNER				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-200.00				-1,340.45

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 7				A/R				JANUARY WATER CSD C/C REIMB				671 · CREDIT CARD REIMBURSEMENT				1,340.00				-0.45

												Deposit				02/04/2019								A/R				C/C CSD REBECCA CARROLL				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-49.26				-49.71

												Deposit				02/05/2019								A/R				C/C CSD CHARLOTTE WILLIS				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-100.00				-149.71

												Deposit				02/06/2019								A/R				C/C CSD JENNIFER HARRIS				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-100.00				-249.71

												Deposit				02/22/2019								A/R				C/C CSD JERALD MILLER				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-100.00				-349.71

												Deposit				02/25/2019								A/R				C/C CSD SHAWNA MCKINNEY				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-100.00				-449.71

												Deposit				02/26/2019								A/R				C/C CSD CHERISH FRYE				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-100.00				-549.71

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 7				A/R				FEBRUARY WATER CSD C/C REIMB				671 · CREDIT CARD REIMBURSEMENT				449.26				-100.45

												Deposit				03/01/2019								A/R				C/C CSD GENE MURPHY				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-100.00				-200.45

												Deposit				03/04/2019								A/R				C/C CSD VIOLA MORGAN				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-100.00				-300.45

												Deposit				03/06/2019								A/R				C/C CSD BRANDI JONES				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-100.00				-400.45

												Deposit				03/07/2019								A/R				C/C CSD REBECCA BIRCH				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-100.00				-500.45

												Deposit				03/12/2019								A/R				C/C CSD JASON BEAGLE, DYLAN CONRAD				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-160.00				-660.45

												Deposit				03/27/2019								A/R				C/C CSD MARY HASKETT, RANDY BACH				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-160.00				-820.45

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 7				A/R				MARCH WATER CSD C/C REIMB				671 · CREDIT CARD REIMBURSEMENT				720.00				-100.45

												Deposit				04/01/2019								A/R				C/C CSD WILLIAM S DURBIN				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-100.00				-200.45

												Deposit				04/01/2019								A/R				CSD C/C KALA GIBSON				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-100.00				-300.45

												Deposit				04/02/2019								A/R				CSD C/C DAVID CHANEY, JAMIE RIDDELL				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-160.00				-460.45

												Deposit				04/03/2019								A/R				CSD C/C RONALD YEARY				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-100.00				-560.45

												Deposit				04/05/2019								A/R				CSD C/C JESSE DALTON				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-100.00				-660.45

												Deposit				04/09/2019								A/R				CSD C/C DEAN FRENCH				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-760.45

												Deposit				04/23/2019								A/R				C/C CSD RONNI GROSS, THOMAS WILCOX				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-200.00				-960.45

												Deposit				04/24/2019								A/R				CSD C/C RICHARD RIDDELL, BRIAN/MARY GARRETT				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-160.00				-1,120.45

												Deposit				04/25/2019								A/R				CSD C/C INGA WEDDINGTON				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-60.00				-1,180.45

												Deposit				04/26/2019								A/R				CSD C/C TERESA LEMASTER, SHARON ALI, JOHNNY BROOKS JR, PAMELA CASE				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-215.00				-1,395.45

												Deposit				04/29/2019								A/R				C/C CSD DEBBIE WILLIS KELLEY				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-1,495.45

												Deposit				04/29/2019								A/R				CSD C/C JACOB RICHARDSON, BRANDON CLEMMONS				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-200.00				-1,695.45

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19  7				A/R				APRIL  WATER CSD C/C REIMB				671 · CREDIT CARD REIMBURSEMENT				1,595.00				-100.45

												Deposit				05/02/2019								A/R				CSD C/C LARRY MAYS				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-200.45

												Deposit				05/06/2019								A/R				CSD C/C KIMBERLY KELLY				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-300.45

												Deposit				05/08/2019								A/R				CSD C/C BILLY CARROLL, WALLACE BOIAN				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-200.00				-500.45

												Deposit				05/13/2019								A/R				CSD C/C JOSHUA TACKETT, ASHLEY CARTER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-200.00				-700.45

												Deposit				05/22/2019								A/R				CSD C/C CASEY TIPTON				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-60.00				-760.45

												Deposit				05/23/2019								A/R				CSD C/C ELIZABETH HUG, MARION MCKINNEY, JENNIFER HOOVER, MICHAEL THACKER, DEBORAH JONES, STEPHAN...				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-392.77				-1,153.22

												Deposit				05/24/2019								A/R				CSD C/C KELLY MAYS,LISA BARNETT, REBECCA BRAKEFEILD, TERRI MCCARTY				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-295.00				-1,448.22

												Deposit				05/30/2019								A/R				CSD C/C COREY YOUNG				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-1,548.22

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 7				A/R				MAY WATER CSD C/C REIMB				671 · CREDIT CARD REIMBURSEMENT				1,447.77				-100.45

												Deposit				06/01/2019								A/R				C/C CSD TIMIRIA JONES				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-200.45

												Deposit				06/04/2019								A/R				CSD C/C ROB HAMMONS, ANGELIA BRANDT, JOYCE THACKER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-260.00				-460.45

												Deposit				06/05/2019								A/R				C/C CSD MARK SHREFFLER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-560.45

												Deposit				06/07/2019								A/R				C/C CSD JESSICA MARSHALL				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-660.45

												Deposit				06/11/2019								A/R				C/C CSD BUNNETTA WHITAKER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-760.45

												Deposit				06/20/2019								A/R				CSD C/C DANISHA PARSONS				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-860.45

												Deposit				06/24/2019								A/R				C/C CSD NICOLE BOOKER, STEVEN WALTER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-200.00				-1,060.45

												Deposit				06/26/2019								A/R				C/C CSD BOBBY FAUSTE, JOHN LUSTER, BRIAN EVANS				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-180.00				-1,240.45

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 7				A/R				JUNE WATER CSD C/C REIMB				671 · CREDIT CARD REIMBURSEMENT				1,340.00				99.55

												Deposit				07/01/2019								A/R				C/C CSD JEFF FARTHING				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-0.45

												Deposit				07/01/2019								CITIZENS GUARANTY BANK				REVERSED JULY PAYMENT				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,331.23				-2,331.68

												Deposit				07/02/2019								A/R				C/C CSD STEVEN ANDERSON				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,431.68

												Deposit				07/03/2019								A/R				C/C CSD JESSE DALTON				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,531.68

												Deposit				07/04/2019								A/R				C/C CSD RITA GAMBINO				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,631.68

												Deposit				07/12/2019								A/R				C/C CSD WILLIAM SHAUN HUNTER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,731.68

												Deposit				07/17/2019								A/R				C/C CSD BYRON COMBS				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,831.68

												Deposit				07/24/2019								A/R				C/C CSD WESLEY BROOKS				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,931.68

												Deposit				07/25/2019								A/R				C/C CSD DAVID SMITH, CASH WILLIS				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-120.00				-3,051.68

												Deposit				07/26/2019								A/R				C/C CSD KENNEDY MCCARTY, JORUNN WALLING, LEONA CLARK				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-220.00				-3,271.68

												Deposit				07/31/2019								A/R				C/C CSD ANNJANETTE MATTHEWS				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-60.00				-3,331.68

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 7				A/R				JULY WATER CSD C/C REIMB				671 · CREDIT CARD REIMBURSEMENT				1,200.00				-2,131.68

												Deposit				08/05/2019								A/R				C/C CSD  IVA MCINTOSH, ALLEN DOYLE				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-200.00				-2,331.68

												Deposit				08/15/2019								A/R				CSD C/C BRAEDEN BROOKS, SAVANNAH HEALEY				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-200.00				-2,531.68

												Deposit				08/20/2019								A/R				CSD C/C BROOKLYN FULTS				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,631.68

												Deposit				08/23/2019								A/R				CSD C/C JESSICA MOBERLY, BRIAN COVEY				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-160.00				-2,791.68

												Deposit				08/27/2019								A/R				CSD C/C LEE BANKS, MELISSA MERCER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-160.00				-2,951.68

												Deposit				08/30/2019								A/R				CSD C/C JEFF RICHARDSON, AMELIA CHANDLER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-160.00				-3,111.68

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 7				A/R				AUGUST WATER CSD C/C REIMB				671 · CREDIT CARD REIMBURSEMENT				1,080.00				-2,031.68

												Deposit				09/04/2019								A/R				C/C CSD KENNETH FISHER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,131.68

												Deposit				09/04/2019								A/R				C/C CSD APRIL MCQUEEN				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,231.68

												Deposit				09/05/2019								A/R				C/C CSD PENNY NAPIER, LARRY BAULDIN				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-200.00				-2,431.68

												Deposit				09/09/2019								A/R				C/C CSD TOMMY KING				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-60.00				-2,491.68

												Deposit				09/17/2019								A/R				C/C CSD ABIGAIL ADAMS				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,591.68

												Deposit				09/18/2019								A/R				C/C CSD LESLIE TEAL				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,691.68

												Deposit				09/20/2019								A/R				BARBARA NAPIER HYDRANT USEAGE				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-40.24				-2,731.92

												Deposit				09/26/2019								A/R				C/C CSD ETHAN JORDAN, ANNJANETTE MATTHEWS				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-160.00				-2,891.92

												Deposit				09/27/2019								A/R				C/C CSD KEVIN HARDY				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-60.00				-2,951.92

												Deposit				09/27/2019								A/R				ESTILL CO EXTENSION OFFICE RELOCATE				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-553.25				-3,505.17

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 7				A/R				SEPTEMBER WATER CSD C/C REIMB				671 · CREDIT CARD REIMBURSEMENT				780.00				-2,725.17

												Deposit				10/02/2019								A/R				C/C CSD LYNN BROWN				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,825.17

												Deposit				10/04/2019								A/R				C/C CSD LEE ESTES				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,925.17

												Deposit				10/07/2019								A/R				C/C CSD FRANCIS TRIONFI, DUEVILLE WATSON				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-200.00				-3,125.17

												Deposit				10/09/2019								A/R				C/C CSD JENNIFER SHOUSE				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-3,225.17

												Deposit				10/14/2019								A/R				C/C CSD COLLEEN YATES				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-3,325.17

												Deposit				10/17/2019								A/R				C/C CSD EARL PETERS				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-3,425.17

												Deposit				10/22/2019								A/R				C/C CSD CATHY BROWNING				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-3,525.17

												Deposit				10/23/2019								A/R				C/C CSD RACHEL FERGUSON, JIMMY RAY HARDY, DENISCE FENGER, JOHN MCTEER,				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-320.00				-3,845.17

												Deposit				10/24/2019								A/R				C/C CSD RICHARD ADKINS, BESSIE TIPTON				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-120.00				-3,965.17

												Deposit				10/25/2019								A/R				C/C CSD REBECCA BRAKEFEILD, CHRISTOPHER BRAKEFEILD				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-160.00				-4,125.17

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 7				A/R				OCTOBER WATER CSD C/C REIMB				671 · CREDIT CARD REIMBURSEMENT				1,400.00				-2,725.17

												Deposit				11/04/2019								A/R				C/C CSD CODY BEACH, MAHER KASSIS				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-200.00				-2,925.17

												Deposit				11/06/2019								A/R				C/C CSD MIKALAN HALL				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-3,025.17

												Deposit				11/08/2019								A/R				C/C CSD ERICA JONES				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-3,125.17

												Deposit				11/11/2019								A/R				C/C CSD AMANDA BYRD				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-3,225.17

												Deposit				11/13/2019								A/R				CSD C/C CLYDE MARTIN				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-3,325.17

												Deposit				11/20/2019								A/R				C/C CSD AUTUMN JOHNSON				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-3,425.17

												Deposit				11/22/2019								A/R				CSD C/C JESSICA HORN				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-3,525.17

												Deposit				11/26/2019								A/R				C/C CSD RAJEAN RUIZ				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-60.00				-3,585.17

												Deposit				11/27/2019								A/R				C/C CSD WOODY ARVIN, MICHAEL MCCANNON, KAREN DOZIER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-260.00				-3,845.17

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 7				A/R				NOVEMBER WATER CSD C/C REIMB				671 · CREDIT CARD REIMBURSEMENT				1,020.00				-2,825.17

												Deposit				12/04/2019								A/R				C/C CSD CASSIE SMYTH				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,925.17

												Deposit				12/10/2019								A/R				C/C CSD JASMINE STAGNER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-3,025.17

												Deposit				12/12/2019								A/R				C/C CSD MARY GIANNETTI (3)				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-300.00				-3,325.17

												Deposit				12/16/2019								A/R				C/C CSD KAREN CROWE				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-3,425.17

												Deposit				12/20/2019								A/R				C/C CSD DYLAN GILBERT				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-3,525.17

												Deposit				12/26/2019								A/R				C/C CSD BIG CATZ AUTO				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-3,625.17

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 7				A/R				DECEMBER WATER CSD C/C REIMB				671 · CREDIT CARD REIMBURSEMENT				800.00				-2,825.17

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE22				A/R								461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				2,559.00				-266.17

				Total 142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE																																-265.72				-266.17

				142-1 · GRANT FUNDS RECEIVABLE																																				0.00

				Total 142-1 · GRANT FUNDS RECEIVABLE																																				0.00

				143 · RETURNED CHECK																																				-0.30

												Deposit				01/04/2019								A/R				C/C RET CK BONNIE CARPENTER				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-260.00				-260.30

												Check				01/08/2019								RETURNED CHECK				R WEBB				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				57.68				-202.62

												Check				01/08/2019								RETURNED CHECK				W JOHNSON				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				42.60				-160.02

												Check				01/09/2019								RETURNED CHECK				C/C CHARGEBACK T. KILGORE				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				100.00				-60.02

												Deposit				01/10/2019								A/R				RET CK RONDA WEBB				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-57.68				-117.70

												Check				01/14/2019								RETURNED CHECK				S&A HOWELL				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				95.61				-22.09

												Deposit				01/22/2019								A/R				C/C RET CK WILMA JOHNSON				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-42.60				-64.69

												Check				01/25/2019								RETURNED CHECK				J.HARRIS				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				60.27				-4.42

												Deposit				01/28/2019								A/R				C/C RET CK STEPHEN/ANGIE HOWELL				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-95.61				-100.03

												Check				02/01/2019				1029				RETURNED CHECK				R. RIDDELL				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				53.49				-46.54

												Check				02/05/2019				1030				RETURNED CHECK				J. HARPER				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				76.68				30.14

												Check				02/07/2019								RETURNED CHECK				S. PARKS				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				130.00				160.14

												Deposit				02/15/2019								A/R				RONNIE RIDDELL				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-53.49				106.65

												Deposit				02/15/2019								A/R				C/C RET CK JENNIFER HARRIS				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-60.27				46.38

												Check				02/25/2019								RETURNED CHECK				C/C CHARGEBACK W.WOOLERY				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				40.00				86.38

												Check				03/11/2019				1031				RETURNED CHECK				W CHRISMAN				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				64.09				150.47

												Deposit				03/25/2019								RETURNED CHECK				W. CHRISMAN				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-64.09				86.38

												Check				03/27/2019								RETURNED CHECK				R. WEBB				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				28.39				114.77

												Check				03/27/2019				1032				RETURNED CHECK				D MARCUM				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				30.00				144.77

												Deposit				04/03/2019								RETURNED CHECK				RONDA WEBB				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-28.39				116.38

												Deposit				04/09/2019								RETURNED CHECK				C/C RET CK DANNY MARCUM				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-30.00				86.38

												Check				05/09/2019								RETURNED CHECK				J FIELDS				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				26.23				112.61

												Deposit				05/22/2019								RETURNED CHECK				JAMES FEILDS				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-26.23				86.38

												Check				05/29/2019								RETURNED CHECK				ANGELA JOHNSON				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				176.40				262.78

												Check				06/26/2019								RETURNED CHECK				HELEN PLOWMAN (TINA STAMPER ACCT)				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				60.00				322.78

												Check				06/26/2019								RETURNED CHECK				HELEN PLOWMAN				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				100.00				422.78

												Deposit				07/02/2019								A/R				HELEN PLOWMAN				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				322.78

												Deposit				07/02/2019								A/R				HELEN PLOWMAN				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-60.00				262.78

												Check				08/07/2019								RETURNED CHECK				BETTY HISEL				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				59.54				322.32

												Check				08/16/2019								RETURNED CHECK				VICKIE WOOD				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				29.77				352.09

												Check				10/01/2019								RETURNED CHECK				J. ISAACS				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				131.00				483.09

												Deposit				10/03/2019								RETURNED CHECK				M. MILLER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-125.00				358.09

												Check				11/04/2019								RETURNED CHECK				C/C CHARGE BACK JEAN REYNOLDS				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				39.18				397.27

												Deposit				11/07/2019								RETURNED CHECK				J. ISAACS				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-131.00				266.27

												Check				11/13/2019								RETURNED CHECK				S. PUCKETT				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				29.77				296.04

												Deposit				12/02/2019								RETURNED CHECK				S. PUCKETT				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-29.77				266.27

												Check				12/16/2019								RETURNED CHECK				BIG KATZ				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				61.90				328.17

												Deposit				12/26/2019								A/R				C/C RET CK  BIG CATZ AUTO				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-61.90				266.27

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE22				A/R				To reclassify				-SPLIT-				-266.00				0.27

				Total 143 · RETURNED CHECK																																0.57				0.27

				144 · ALLOW FOR DOUBTFUL ACCOUNTS																																				-24,575.00

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE07				A/R				To adjust allowance				670-7 · BAD DEBT EXPENSE				-5,425.00				-30,000.00

				Total 144 · ALLOW FOR DOUBTFUL ACCOUNTS																																-5,425.00				-30,000.00

				145 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE SEWER																																				-0.35

				Total 145 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE SEWER																																				-0.35

				12100 · Inventory Asset																																				0.00

				Total 12100 · Inventory Asset																																				0.00

				12000 · Undeposited Funds																																				0.00

				Total 12000 · Undeposited Funds																																				0.00

				180 · BOND ISSUE COST																																				-0.28

				Total 180 · BOND ISSUE COST																																				-0.28

				340 · OFFICE FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT																																				35,480.99

				Total 340 · OFFICE FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT																																				35,480.99

				347 · MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT																																				125,294.87

												Bill				08/31/2019				0819298				P&J TRAILER SALES. LLC				TRAILER GATORMADE MF6				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,595.00				128,889.87

												Bill				09/04/2019				F15348				WILSON EQUIPMENT COMPANY				CASE COMPACT EXCAVATOR				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				46,947.00				175,836.87

				Total 347 · MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT																																50,542.00				175,836.87

				346 · COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT																																				12,062.73

				Total 346 · COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT																																				12,062.73

				343 · TOOLS, SHOP, & GARAGE EQUIPMENT																																				16,027.46

				Total 343 · TOOLS, SHOP, & GARAGE EQUIPMENT																																				16,027.46

				341 · TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT																																				178,182.77

												Bill				06/07/2019				12023				SURPLUS PROPERTY				SUV				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				6,700.00				184,882.77

												Bill				07/15/2019				12025				SURPLUS PROPERTY				PICKUP TRUCK (1300.00)  SUV (6500.00)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				7,800.00				192,682.77

				Total 341 · TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT																																14,500.00				192,682.77

				339 · OTHER PLANT & MISC. EQUIPMENT																																				0.00

				Total 339 · OTHER PLANT & MISC. EQUIPMENT																																				0.00

				335 · HYDRANTS																																				0.00

				Total 335 · HYDRANTS																																				0.00

				334-1 · METERS INSTALLED																																				1,099,653.20

				Total 334-1 · METERS INSTALLED																																				1,099,653.20

				334 · METERS																																				148,938.70

				Total 334 · METERS																																				148,938.70

				331 · TRANSMIS. & DISTRIBUTION MAINS																																				11,551,075.66

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE15								To remove disposed assets				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-197,844.00				11,353,231.66

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE18								To reclassify				635-5 · CONT SERVICE OTHER/OPERATIONS				19,924.00				11,373,155.66

				Total 331 · TRANSMIS. & DISTRIBUTION MAINS																																-177,920.00				11,373,155.66

				330 · DISTRIBU. RESERV. & STAND PIPES																																				1,351,262.51

				Total 330 · DISTRIBU. RESERV. & STAND PIPES																																				1,351,262.51

				311 · PUMPING EQUIPMENT																																				827,908.78

				Total 311 · PUMPING EQUIPMENT																																				827,908.78

				304 · STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS																																				443,226.60

				Total 304 · STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS																																				443,226.60

				303 · LAND & LAND RIGHTS																																				15,565.02

				Total 303 · LAND & LAND RIGHTS																																				15,565.02

				181 · UNAMORT. DEBT DIS. & EXPENSE																																				-0.45

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 1								JANUARY UNAMORTIZED DEBT DIS.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-56.25				-56.70

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 1								FEBRUARY UNAMORTIZED DEBT DIS.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-56.25				-112.95

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 1								MARCH UNAMORTIZED DEBT DIS.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-56.25				-169.20

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19 1								APRIL UNAMORTIZED DEBT DIS.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-56.25				-225.45

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 1								MAY UNAMORTIZED DEBT DIS.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-56.25				-281.70

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 1								JUNE UNAMORTIZED DEBT DIS.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-56.25				-337.95

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 1								JULY UNAMORTIZED DEBT DIS.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-56.25				-394.20

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 1								AUGUST UNAMORTIZED DEBT DIS.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-56.25				-450.45

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 1								SEPTEMBER UNAMORTIZED DEBT DIS.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-56.25				-506.70

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 1								OCTOBER UNAMORTIZED DEBT DIS.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-56.25				-562.95

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 1								NOVEMBER UNAMORTIZED DEBT DIS.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-56.25				-619.20

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 1								DECEMBER UNAMORTIZED DEBT DIS.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-56.25				-675.45

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE17								To reclassify				428 · AMORT. OF DEBT EXPENSE				676.00				0.55

				Total 181 · UNAMORT. DEBT DIS. & EXPENSE																																1.00				0.55

				162 · PREPAYMENTS																																				10,599.07

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE16								To adjust prepaid insurance				657-8 · INSURANCE GEN LIAB/AD&G				-320.00				10,279.07

				Total 162 · PREPAYMENTS																																-320.00				10,279.07

				151 · PLANT MATERIALS & SUPPLIES																																				17,670.30

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE19								To adjust inventory balance				620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				22,684.00				40,354.30

				Total 151 · PLANT MATERIALS & SUPPLIES																																22,684.00				40,354.30

				105 · CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS																																				-0.42

						105-8 · IRVINE/CLAY CITY RELOCATE (KTC)																																		0.00

						Total 105-8 · IRVINE/CLAY CITY RELOCATE (KTC)																																		0.00

						105-2 · CONST. IN PROGRESS PHASE VI																																		0.00

						Total 105-2 · CONST. IN PROGRESS PHASE VI																																		0.00

						105-3 · CONST. IN PROGRESS-PHASE IX																																		0.00

						Total 105-3 · CONST. IN PROGRESS-PHASE IX																																		0.00

						105-4 · HARGETT RELOCATE (KTC)																																		0.00

						Total 105-4 · HARGETT RELOCATE (KTC)																																		0.00

						105-5 · HENRY WHITE ROAD UPGRADE																																		0.00

						Total 105-5 · HENRY WHITE ROAD UPGRADE																																		0.00

						105-6 · WEST CEDAR GROVE LINE REPLACE																																		0.00

						Total 105-6 · WEST CEDAR GROVE LINE REPLACE																																		0.00

						105-7 · CONST. IN PROGRESS-PHASE 10																																		0.00

						Total 105-7 · CONST. IN PROGRESS-PHASE 10																																		0.00

						105 · CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS - Other																																		-0.42

						Total 105 · CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS - Other																																		-0.42

				Total 105 · CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS																																				-0.42

				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE																																				-7,803,452.59

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 1								JANUARY DEPRECIATION				-SPLIT-				-29,608.08				-7,833,060.67

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 1								FEBRUARY DEPRECIATION				-SPLIT-				-29,608.08				-7,862,668.75

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 1								APRIL DEPRECIATION				-SPLIT-				-29,608.08				-7,892,276.83

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19 1								APRIL DEPRECIATION				-SPLIT-				-29,608.08				-7,921,884.91

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 1								MAY DEPRECIATION				-SPLIT-				-29,608.08				-7,951,492.99

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 1								JUNE DEPRECIATION				-SPLIT-				-29,608.08				-7,981,101.07

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 1								JULY DEPRECIATION				-SPLIT-				-29,608.08				-8,010,709.15

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 1								AUGUST DEPRECIATION				-SPLIT-				-29,608.08				-8,040,317.23

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 1								SEPTEMBER DEPRECIATION				-SPLIT-				-29,608.08				-8,069,925.31

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 1								OCTOBER DEPRECIATION				-SPLIT-				-29,608.08				-8,099,533.39

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 1								NOVEMBER DEPRECIATION				-SPLIT-				-29,608.08				-8,129,141.47

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 1								DECEMBER DEPRECIATION				-SPLIT-				-29,608.08				-8,158,749.55

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE15								To remove disposed assets				331 · TRANSMIS. & DISTRIBUTION MAINS				197,844.00				-7,960,905.55

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE20								To adjust depreciation				403 · DEPRECIATION EXPENSES				-45,531.00				-8,006,436.55

				Total 108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE																																-202,983.96				-8,006,436.55

				231-1 · UNBILLED ACCOUNTS PAYABLE																																				-83,296.00

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 9				A-P				TO RECLASS PAYMENTS MADE TO COY, GILBERT & WILSON				999 · ASK THE ACCOUNTANT				52,227.82				-31,068.18

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE13				A-P				To adjust accounts payable				610-1 · PURCHASED WATER				-86.00				-31,154.18

				Total 231-1 · UNBILLED ACCOUNTS PAYABLE																																52,141.82				-31,154.18

				0 · XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX																																				0.00

				Total 0 · XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX																																				0.00

				232 · N/P CURRENT ISSUE																																				0.00

						232-10 · N/P '14 ISSUE CURRENT																																		0.00

						Total 232-10 · N/P '14 ISSUE CURRENT																																		0.00

						232-4 · N/P '91 ISSUE SERVICE A CURRENT																																		0.00

						Total 232-4 · N/P '91 ISSUE SERVICE A CURRENT																																		0.00

						232-2 · N/P '76 ISSUE CURRENT																																		0.00

						Total 232-2 · N/P '76 ISSUE CURRENT																																		0.00

						232-6 · N/P '96 ISSUE CURRENT																																		0.00

						Total 232-6 · N/P '96 ISSUE CURRENT																																		0.00

						232-9 · NP '06 ISSUE CURRENT																																		0.00

						Total 232-9 · NP '06 ISSUE CURRENT																																		0.00

						232-5 · N/P '91 ISSUE SERVICE B CURRENT																																		0.00

						Total 232-5 · N/P '91 ISSUE SERVICE B CURRENT																																		0.00

						232-3 · N/P '64 ISSUE CURRENT																																		0.00

						Total 232-3 · N/P '64 ISSUE CURRENT																																		0.00

						232-8 · N/P '98 ISSUE CURRENT																																		0.00

						Total 232-8 · N/P '98 ISSUE CURRENT																																		0.00

						232-1 · N/P 2002 (84) ISSUE CURRENT																																		0.00

						Total 232-1 · N/P 2002 (84) ISSUE CURRENT																																		0.00

						232 · N/P CURRENT ISSUE - Other																																		0.00

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE12				A-P				To adjust				233 · LESS CURRENT PORTION OF LT DEBT				-101,929.00				-101,929.00

						Total 232 · N/P CURRENT ISSUE - Other																														-101,929.00				-101,929.00

				Total 232 · N/P CURRENT ISSUE																																-101,929.00				-101,929.00

				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE																																				-108,088.47

												Bill				01/01/2019				RIS0002130182				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								239-1 · DENTAL WITHHELD				-359.92				-108,448.39

												Bill				01/02/2019				B28040				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-0.91				-108,449.30

												Bill				01/02/2019				B28026				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-7.64				-108,456.94

												Bill				01/02/2019				A442700				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-35.99				-108,492.93

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/07/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				5,048.39				-103,444.54

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/07/2019				ACH				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				8400012017				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				12.99				-103,431.55

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/07/2019				ACH				WINDSTREAM				CONF # 273745984				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				199.62				-103,231.93

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/07/2019				ACH				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				7.14				-103,224.79

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/07/2019				ACH				OFFICE DEPOT								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				203.46				-103,021.33

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/07/2019				ACH				UNITED HEALTH CARE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				22,536.68				-80,484.65

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/07/2019				ACH				PITNEY BOWES				2470038				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				142.74				-80,341.91

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/07/2019				ACH				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,691.07				-78,650.84

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/07/2019				ACH				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,310.76				-77,340.08

												Bill				01/07/2019				A442870				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-13.49				-77,353.57

												Bill				01/07/2019				J972999				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-1,727.07				-79,080.64

												Bill				01/08/2019				24439				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC								635-8 · CONT SERVICE OTHER/AD&G				-375.00				-79,455.64

												Bill				01/09/2019				1/19				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-2,858.67				-82,314.31

												Bill				01/09/2019				90346024				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								604-1 · HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT				-80.00				-82,394.31

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				12088				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				211.98				-82,182.33

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				12089				AUDREA MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				106.34				-82,075.99

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				12090				CINTAS FIRST AID AND SAFETY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				103.51				-81,972.48

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				12091				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				359.92				-81,612.56

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				12092				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				14,557.32				-67,055.24

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				12093				CITCO WATER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				3,900.00				-63,155.24

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				12094				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				65,484.53				2,329.29

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				12095				CITIZEN VOICE AND TIMES								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				90.00				2,419.29

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				12096				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				PETTY CASH				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				4.00				2,423.29

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				12097				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				63.51				2,486.80

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				12098				CORE & MAIN								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,506.18				3,992.98

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				4750				BABERS TOWING				SHAWN BABER				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				130.00				4,122.98

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				4751				FLYNN'S AUTO SERVICE, INC								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				409.00				4,531.98

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				4752				HONCHELLS								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				344.35				4,876.33

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				4753				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				80.00				4,956.33

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				4754				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				52.90				5,009.23

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				4755				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				94.50				5,103.73

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				4756				RICHMOND FIRE EXTINGUISHER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				95.49				5,199.22

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				12099				WILSON EQUIPMENT COMPANY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				8,575.08				13,774.30

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				4757				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				5,395.50				19,169.80

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				4758				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				225.00				19,394.80

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				4759				ESTILL CO WATER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				260.00				19,654.80

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				4760				HARDY GAS INC.				02464				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				10.50				19,665.30

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/11/2019				4761				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				500.00				20,165.30

												Bill				01/15/2019				57468939				WRIGHT EXPRESS								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-738.17				19,427.13

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/15/2019				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				738.17				20,165.30

												Bill				01/15/2019				A443201				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-39.94				20,125.36

												Bill				01/15/2019				B28576				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-56.63				20,068.73

												Bill				01/16/2019				1/19				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-3,295.95				16,772.78

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/16/2019				ACH				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				3,295.95				20,068.73

												Bill				01/16/2019				5000226790				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-16.78				20,051.95

												Bill				01/17/2019				896216				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G				-767.25				19,284.70

												Bill				01/17/2019				001400300001 1/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-85.35				19,199.35

												Bill				01/17/2019				1774				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-45.29				19,154.06

												Bill				01/18/2019				001400200001 1/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-14,256.52				4,897.54

												Bill				01/18/2019				001400100001 1/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-47,772.72				-42,875.18

												Bill				01/18/2019				010100750001 1/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-21.57				-42,896.75

												Bill				01/18/2019				A443308				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-35.05				-42,931.80

												Bill				01/18/2019				B28666				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-1.35				-42,933.15

												Bill				01/22/2019				1/2019				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								611-1 · UTILITIES/INTERNET				-52.90				-42,986.05

												Bill				01/23/2019				2093				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-9.99				-42,996.04

												Bill				01/23/2019				1/19				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-21.97				-43,018.01

												Credit				01/23/2019				2/19				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				12.99				-43,005.02

												Bill				01/24/2019				1/2019				WINDSTREAM								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-199.57				-43,204.59

												Bill				01/25/2019				46271880104226				COLONIAL LIFE				1143258192978				-SPLIT-				-129.74				-43,334.33

												Bill				01/28/2019				896219				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G				-5,737.50				-49,071.83

												Bill				01/28/2019				4950296				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-208.72				-49,280.55

												Bill				01/28/2019				486802				MEADES DO IT CENTER								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-8.99				-49,289.54

												Bill				01/28/2019				5000226989				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-18.77				-49,308.31

												Bill				01/29/2019				A443764				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-12.00				-49,320.31

												Bill				01/30/2019				A443818				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-5.90				-49,326.21

												Bill				01/30/2019				A443807				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-43.75				-49,369.96

												Bill				01/31/2019				1/19				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION								610-1 · PURCHASED WATER				-98.00				-49,467.96

												Bill				01/31/2019				1010750000 1/19				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								671-7 · 911 FEE				-4.00				-49,471.96

												Bill				01/31/2019				1/19				ESTILL CO WATER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT								131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-1,340.00				-50,811.96

												Bill				01/31/2019				484478				MEADES DO IT CENTER								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-15.47				-50,827.43

												Bill				01/31/2019				292589				HARDY OIL COMPANY, INC.								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-806.48				-51,633.91

												Bill				01/31/2019				Y3588990				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								611-3 · UTILITIES/TRASH				-182.19				-51,816.10

												Bill				01/31/2019				1/2019				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								621-8 · POSTAGE				-1,267.63				-53,083.73

												Bill				01/31/2019				1/19				LUCIANA K. COX								675-7 · MISC. EXPENSE/CUSTOMER SERVICE				-72.00				-53,155.73

												Bill				01/31/2019				1/19				AUDREA MILLER								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-72.00				-53,227.73

												Bill				01/31/2019				1/19				WILLIAM A. MURPHY								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-72.00				-53,299.73

												Bill				01/31/2019				982917479306				UNITED HEALTH CARE								-SPLIT-				-11,215.84				-64,515.57

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/31/2019				ACH				UNITED HEALTH CARE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11,215.84				-53,299.73

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/31/2019				ACH				WINDSTREAM								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				199.57				-53,100.16

												Bill				01/31/2019				1/2019				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								-SPLIT-				-14,984.76				-68,084.92

												Bill				01/31/2019				2018 4TH QTR UI				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-75.44				-68,160.36

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/31/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				75.44				-68,084.92

												Bill				01/31/2019				1/19				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								239 · RETIREMENT WITHHELD				-5,177.94				-73,262.86

												Bill				02/01/2019				RIS0002157165				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								239-1 · DENTAL WITHHELD				-359.92				-73,622.78

												Bill				02/01/2019				K064804				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-1,394.42				-75,017.20

												Bill				02/01/2019				K075054				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-486.00				-75,503.20

												Bill				02/01/2019				K094860				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-299.28				-75,802.48

												Bill				02/01/2019				2/2019				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION								610-1 · PURCHASED WATER				-77.00				-75,879.48

												Bill				02/01/2019				A443900				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-134.99				-76,014.47

												Bill				02/01/2019				B29165				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-6.64				-76,021.11

												Bill				02/05/2019				2823				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-18.99				-76,040.10

												Bill				02/06/2019				30000016935 2/19				KENTUCKY UTILITIES				5719994891				615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-3,124.51				-79,164.61

												Bill				02/06/2019				S100074842.001				CITCO WATER								675-5 · MISC. EXPENSE/OPERATIONS				-1,000.00				-80,164.61

												Bill				02/07/2019				24676				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC								-SPLIT-				-750.00				-80,914.61

												Bill				02/07/2019				19726				JIM'S LOCK & KEY SERVICE								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-175.25				-81,089.86

												Bill				02/07/2019				A444162				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-27.99				-81,117.85

												Bill				02/08/2019				1/19				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								-SPLIT-				-2,712.28				-83,830.13

												Bill				02/08/2019				B29632				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-26.06				-83,856.19

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/08/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				5,177.94				-78,678.25

												Bill				02/09/2019				90376885				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								604-1 · HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT				-80.00				-78,758.25

												Bill				02/10/2019				1010750000 2-19				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								671-7 · 911 FEE				-4.00				-78,762.25

												Bill				02/10/2019				00140010001 2-19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-56,753.76				-135,516.01

												Bill				02/11/2019				985457				AFLAC								-SPLIT-				-135.36				-135,651.37

												Bill				02/13/2019				108224				HONCHELLS								640-6 · UNIFORMS-MAINT.				-350.00				-136,001.37

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				4233				HARDY OIL COMPANY, INC.								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				806.48				-135,194.89

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				4234				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				35.55				-135,159.34

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				4235				CORE & MAIN								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				3,906.77				-131,252.57

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				4236				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				252.65				-130,999.92

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				4237				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				375.00				-130,624.92

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				4238				MEADES DO IT CENTER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				24.46				-130,600.46

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				4239				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				208.72				-130,391.74

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				4240				ESTILL CO WATER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,340.00				-129,051.74

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				4241				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				PETTY CASH				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				4.00				-129,047.74

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				4242				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				98.00				-128,949.74

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				4243				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				62,136.16				-66,813.58

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				4244				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				6,504.75				-60,308.83

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				4245				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				52.90				-60,255.93

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				4246				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				80.00				-60,175.93

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				4247				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				359.92				-59,816.01

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				4248				HONCHELLS								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				350.00				-59,466.01

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				ACH				WINDSTREAM				277068880				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				199.51				-59,266.50

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				ACH				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				8400012017				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				77.25				-59,189.25

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				182.19				-59,007.06

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				ACH				AFLAC								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				135.36				-58,871.70

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				ACH				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				2,712.28				-56,159.42

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				ACH				COLONIAL LIFE				1143258192978				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				129.74				-56,029.68

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/13/2019				ACH				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,267.63				-54,762.05

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/14/2019				4768				AUDREA MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				72.00				-54,690.05

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/14/2019				4769				LUCIANA K. COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				72.00				-54,618.05

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/14/2019				4770				WILLIAM A. MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				72.00				-54,546.05

												Bill				02/14/2019				813835				USA BLUE BOOK								620-5 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/OPERATIONS				-165.26				-54,711.31

												Bill				02/15/2019				898098				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G				-2,179.12				-56,890.43

												Bill				02/16/2019				2/2019				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-2,674.56				-59,564.99

												Bill				02/18/2019				2/2019				DEBRA A RISON								650-7 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/CUST SERVICE				-51.62				-59,616.61

												Bill				02/19/2019				272086178001				OFFICE DEPOT								620-8 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/AD G				-130.45				-59,747.06

												Bill				02/19/2019				SC0190 2/2019				MICRO-COMM, INC.				SC0190				635-5 · CONT SERVICE OTHER/OPERATIONS				-8,825.00				-68,572.06

												Bill				02/19/2019				2/2019				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								611-1 · UTILITIES/INTERNET				-55.40				-68,627.46

												Bill				02/19/2019				00140020001 2-19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-17,250.20				-85,877.66

												Bill				02/19/2019				00140030001 2-19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-88.60				-85,966.26

												Bill				02/19/2019				010100750001 2-19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-21.57				-85,987.83

												Bill				02/20/2019				898100				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G				-280.50				-86,268.33

												Bill				02/21/2019				3621				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-49.98				-86,318.31

												Bill				02/21/2019				3620				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-47.98				-86,366.29

												Bill				02/22/2019				B29822				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-9.99				-86,376.28

												Bill				02/25/2019				2/2019				WINDSTREAM								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-199.51				-86,575.79

												Bill				02/25/2019				4627188-0201184				COLONIAL LIFE				e4627188				-SPLIT-				-129.74				-86,705.53

												Bill				02/25/2019				A444809				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-26.94				-86,732.47

												Bill				02/25/2019				B29893				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-21.50				-86,753.97

												Bill				02/27/2019				57872932				WRIGHT EXPRESS								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-885.00				-87,638.97

												Bill				02/27/2019				5040593				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-211.85				-87,850.82

												Bill				02/28/2019				2/19				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								-SPLIT-				-3,499.79				-91,350.61

												Bill				02/28/2019				2/2019				ESTILL CO WATER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT								131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-449.26				-91,799.87

												Bill				02/28/2019				2-2019				HARDY GAS INC.								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-15.00				-91,814.87

												Bill				02/28/2019				1381389				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								-SPLIT-				-308.50				-92,123.37

												Bill				02/28/2019				1381598				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								-SPLIT-				-410.00				-92,533.37

												Bill				02/28/2019				Y30000960707				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								611-3 · UTILITIES/TRASH				-80.96				-92,614.33

												Bill				02/28/2019				2/2019				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								621-8 · POSTAGE				-1,277.10				-93,891.43

												Bill				02/28/2019				2498				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-40.00				-93,931.43

												Bill				02/28/2019				5000229064				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-6.99				-93,938.42

												Bill				02/28/2019				487431				MEADES DO IT CENTER								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-3.99				-93,942.41

												Bill				02/28/2019				B29404				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-16.99				-93,959.40

												Bill				02/28/2019				1005361164				PITNEY BOWES								621-8 · POSTAGE				-142.74				-94,102.14

												Bill				02/28/2019				1006159038				PITNEY BOWES								621-8 · POSTAGE				-98.23				-94,200.37

												Bill				02/28/2019				982983303404				UNITED HEALTH CARE								-SPLIT-				-11,250.84				-105,451.21

												Bill				02/28/2019				2/2019				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								-SPLIT-				-14,756.87				-120,208.08

												Bill				02/28/2019				4TH 2018				ESTILL CO. TAX ADMINISTRATOR								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-199.52				-120,407.60

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/28/2019				4803				ESTILL CO. TAX ADMINISTRATOR				LOCAL TAX				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				199.52				-120,208.08

												Bill				02/28/2019				2/19				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								239 · RETIREMENT WITHHELD				-5,010.22				-125,218.30

												Bill				02/28/2019				2/19				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								-SPLIT-				-597.73				-125,816.03

												Bill				03/01/2019				RIS0002190467				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								239-1 · DENTAL WITHHELD				-359.92				-126,175.95

												Bill				03/01/2019				431170				AFLAC								-SPLIT-				-55.02				-126,230.97

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/01/2019				ACH				AFLAC								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				55.02				-126,175.95

												Bill				03/01/2019				3/2019				CITIZEN VOICE AND TIMES								660-8 · ADVERTISING EXPENSE/AD&G				-93.60				-126,269.55

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/02/2019				ACH				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				2,674.56				-123,594.99

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/04/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY UTILITIES				5719994891				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				3,124.51				-120,470.48

												Bill				03/04/2019				B30110				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-11.92				-120,482.40

												Bill				03/05/2019				3/2019				DEBRA A RISON								650-7 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/CUST SERVICE				-49.30				-120,531.70

												Bill				03/05/2019				A445136				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-6.00				-120,537.70

												Bill				03/06/2019				11909				SURPLUS PROPERTY								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-240.00				-120,777.70

												Bill				03/07/2019				3/2019				CITIZEN VOICE AND TIMES								660-8 · ADVERTISING EXPENSE/AD&G				-93.60				-120,871.30

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/08/2019				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				885.00				-119,986.30

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/08/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				5,010.22				-114,976.08

												Bill				03/08/2019				3/19				DEBRA A RISON								650-7 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/CUST SERVICE				-77.72				-115,053.80

												Bill				03/08/2019				3/2019				DEBRA A RISON								650-7 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/CUST SERVICE				-52.20				-115,106.00

												Bill				03/08/2019				S100079084.001				CITCO WATER								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-3,120.00				-118,226.00

												Bill				03/09/2019				90406054				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								604-1 · HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT				-80.00				-118,306.00

												Bill				03/11/2019				1011588356				PITNEY BOWES				24602317				621-8 · POSTAGE				-142.74				-118,448.74

												Bill				03/11/2019				0008427				EMBS REFRIGERATION								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-524.20				-118,972.94

												Bill				03/11/2019				K228697				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-1,019.10				-119,992.04

												Bill				03/11/2019				K232843				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-246.80				-120,238.84

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/12/2019				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				80.96				-120,157.88

												Bill				03/12/2019				30000016935 3/19				KENTUCKY UTILITIES				8319995537				615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-3,212.12				-123,370.00

												Bill				03/12/2019				15-2757				TWIN CEDARS								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-170.00				-123,540.00

												Bill				03/12/2019				A445399				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-8.66				-123,548.66

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				ACH				UNITED HEALTH CARE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11,250.84				-112,297.82

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				ACH				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				3,499.79				-108,798.03

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				ACH				COLONIAL LIFE				e4627188				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				129.74				-108,668.29

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				ACH				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				8400012017				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				156.95				-108,511.34

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				ACH				PITNEY BOWES				2470038				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				240.97				-108,270.37

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				4781				ESTILL CO WATER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				449.26				-107,821.11

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				4782				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				211.85				-107,609.26

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				4783				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				PETTY CASH				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				4.00				-107,605.26

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				4784				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				74,114.13				-33,491.13

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				4785				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				77.00				-33,414.13

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				4786				OFFICE DEPOT								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				130.45				-33,283.68

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				4787				MICRO-COMM, INC.				SC0190				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				8,825.00				-24,458.68

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				4788				DEBRA A RISON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				51.62				-24,407.06

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				4789				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				750.00				-23,657.06

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				4790				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				80.00				-23,577.06

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				4791				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				55.40				-23,521.66

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				4792				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				2,459.62				-21,062.04

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				4793				USA BLUE BOOK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				165.26				-20,896.78

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				4794				JIM'S LOCK & KEY SERVICE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				175.25				-20,721.53

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				4795				HARDY GAS INC.				02464				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				15.00				-20,706.53

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				4796				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				718.50				-19,988.03

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				4797				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				359.92				-19,628.11

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				4798				CITCO WATER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,000.00				-18,628.11

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				4799				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				271.10				-18,357.01

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				4800				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				6.99				-18,350.02

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				4801				MEADES DO IT CENTER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				3.99				-18,346.03

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				ACH				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,277.10				-17,068.93

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2019				4802				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				29,741.63				12,672.70

												Bill				03/13/2019				105413				SURPLUS PROPERTY								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-24.00				12,648.70

												Bill				03/14/2019				A445503				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-9.99				12,638.71

												Bill				03/14/2019				33316361				SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS								620-8 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/AD G				-2,546.36				10,092.35

												Bill				03/14/2019				3/2019				CITIZEN VOICE AND TIMES								660-8 · ADVERTISING EXPENSE/AD&G				-93.60				9,998.75

												Bill				03/15/2019				58346453				WRIGHT EXPRESS								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-791.07				9,207.68

												Bill				03/15/2019				98294049213				UNITED HEALTH CARE				704723042471				-SPLIT-				-7,469.57				1,738.11

												Bill				03/15/2019				010100750001 3/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-21.57				1,716.54

												Bill				03/15/2019				3/2019				WINDSTREAM								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-199.51				1,517.03

												Bill				03/15/2019				900238				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G				-2,156.99				-639.96

												Bill				03/15/2019				900240				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G				-1,561.87				-2,201.83

												Bill				03/16/2019				3/19				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-3,124.98				-5,326.81

												Bill				03/19/2019				001400100001 3/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-47,056.84				-52,383.65

												Bill				03/19/2019				001400200001 3/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-15,167.64				-67,551.29

												Bill				03/19/2019				001400300001 3/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-82.10				-67,633.39

												Bill				03/19/2019				B30712				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-8.99				-67,642.38

												Bill				03/20/2019				3/2019				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								611-1 · UTILITIES/INTERNET				-52.90				-67,695.28

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/25/2019				ACH				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				597.73				-67,097.55

												Bill				03/26/2019				K313276				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-286.92				-67,384.47

												Bill				03/27/2019				293714447001				OFFICE DEPOT								620-8 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/AD G				-249.98				-67,634.45

												Bill				03/27/2019				MAR 2019				ESTILL COUNTY TRIBUNE								660-8 · ADVERTISING EXPENSE/AD&G				-97.20				-67,731.65

												Bill				03/27/2019				5128928				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-211.90				-67,943.55

												Bill				03/28/2019				3/2019				ESTILL CO WATER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT								131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-720.00				-68,663.55

												Bill				03/28/2019				3/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								-SPLIT-				-484.87				-69,148.42

												Bill				03/29/2019				RIS0002226708				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								239-1 · DENTAL WITHHELD				-143.80				-69,292.22

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/30/2019				ACH				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				3,124.98				-66,167.24

												Bill				03/30/2019				7679070				JESSE TOWING								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-1,720.00				-67,887.24

												Bill				03/30/2019				3/019				JAMES PAUL MOORE								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-175.75				-68,062.99

												Bill				03/30/2019				850571				AFLAC								-SPLIT-				-32.40				-68,095.39

												Bill				03/31/2019				3/2019				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								239 · RETIREMENT WITHHELD				-7,528.93				-75,624.32

												Bill				03/31/2019				4279				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-28.97				-75,653.29

												Bill				03/31/2019				4029				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-9.99				-75,663.28

												Bill				03/31/2019				4927				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-31.99				-75,695.27

												Bill				03/31/2019				A445693				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-11.68				-75,706.95

												Bill				03/31/2019				1379350				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								-SPLIT-				-122.00				-75,828.95

												Bill				03/31/2019				1380318				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								-SPLIT-				-112.50				-75,941.45

												Bill				03/31/2019				3/2019				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								671-7 · 911 FEE				-4.00				-75,945.45

												Bill				03/31/2019				4627188-0301129				COLONIAL LIFE								-SPLIT-				-156.49				-76,101.94

												Bill				03/31/2019				3/2019				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION								610-1 · PURCHASED WATER				-94.50				-76,196.44

												Bill				03/31/2019				Y30000968959				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								611-3 · UTILITIES/TRASH				-81.37				-76,277.81

												Bill				03/31/2019				K139970				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-1,138.40				-77,416.21

												Bill				03/31/2019				K170148				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-364.82				-77,781.03

												Bill				03/31/2019				S100059587.001				CITCO WATER								620-5 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/OPERATIONS				-6,416.67				-84,197.70

												Bill				03/31/2019				3/2019				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								-SPLIT-				-14,743.22				-98,940.92

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/01/2019				ACH				UNITED HEALTH CARE				704723042471				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				7,469.57				-91,471.35

												Bill				04/02/2019				5255				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-14.99				-91,486.34

												Bill				04/02/2019				5252				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-106.99				-91,593.33

												Bill				04/02/2019				4514				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-66.95				-91,660.28

												Bill				04/03/2019				A446577				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-12.00				-91,672.28

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/04/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY UTILITIES				8319995537				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				3,212.12				-88,460.16

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/04/2019				ACH				PITNEY BOWES				2470038				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				142.74				-88,317.42

												Bill				04/04/2019				4/2019				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								621-8 · POSTAGE				-2,613.82				-90,931.24

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/05/2019				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				791.07				-90,140.17

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2019				EFT				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7,528.93				-82,611.24

												Bill				04/09/2019				24439 4/19				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC								635-5 · CONT SERVICE OTHER/OPERATIONS				-375.00				-82,986.24

												Bill				04/09/2019				90441835				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								604-1 · HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT				-80.00				-83,066.24

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				5,046.19				-78,020.05

												Bill				04/10/2019				30000016935 4/19				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-2,899.99				-80,920.04

												Bill				04/10/2019				K356574				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-3,570.33				-84,490.37

												Bill				04/10/2019				5749				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-15.99				-84,506.36

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				ACH				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				8400012017				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				70.95				-84,435.41

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				ACH				AFLAC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				32.40				-84,403.01

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				ACH				COLONIAL LIFE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				156.49				-84,246.52

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5000				CITCO WATER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9,536.67				-74,709.85

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5001				CORE & MAIN								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3,056.04				-71,653.81

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5002				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				211.90				-71,441.91

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5003				ESTILL COUNTY TRIBUNE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				97.20				-71,344.71

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5004				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				94.50				-71,250.21

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5005				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				PETTY CASH				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.00				-71,246.21

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5006				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				234.50				-71,011.71

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5007				JAMES PAUL MOORE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				175.75				-70,835.96

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5008				CITIZEN VOICE AND TIMES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				280.80				-70,555.16

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5009				SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,546.36				-68,008.80

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5010				SURPLUS PROPERTY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				264.00				-67,744.80

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5011				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				57.24				-67,687.56

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				ACH				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				484.87				-67,202.69

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5012				OFFICE DEPOT								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				249.98				-66,952.71

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5013				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				62,328.15				-4,624.56

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5014				JESSE TOWING								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,720.00				-2,904.56

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5015				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				143.80				-2,760.76

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5016				EMBS REFRIGERATION								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				524.20				-2,236.56

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5017				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				80.00				-2,156.56

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5018				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				52.90				-2,103.66

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5019				DEBRA A RISON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				179.22				-1,924.44

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5020				TWIN CEDARS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				170.00				-1,754.44

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5021				WINDSTREAM								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				199.51				-1,554.93

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5022				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3,718.86				2,163.93

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/11/2019				5023				ESTILL CO WATER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				720.00				2,883.93

												Bill				04/11/2019				A447156				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-13.99				2,869.94

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/15/2019				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				81.37				2,951.31

												Bill				04/15/2019				58792984				WRIGHT EXPRESS								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-691.03				2,260.28

												Bill				04/15/2019				982945819033				UNITED HEALTH CARE								-SPLIT-				-5,275.34				-3,015.06

												Bill				04/15/2019				S100059587.01 (2)				CITCO WATER								620-5 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/OPERATIONS				-6,416.67				-9,431.73

												Bill				04/15/2019				010100750001 4/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-21.57				-9,453.30

												Bill				04/15/2019				5000236847				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-38.32				-9,491.62

												Bill				04/16/2019				4/2019				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-3,031.16				-12,522.78

												Bill				04/17/2019				6884				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-22.97				-12,545.75

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/18/2019				5028				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				14,743.22				2,197.47

												Bill				04/18/2019				00140020001 4/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-15,493.04				-13,295.57

												Bill				04/18/2019				00140030001 4/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-91.86				-13,387.43

												Bill				04/18/2019				001400100001 4/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-46,340.96				-59,728.39

												Bill				04/19/2019				902910				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G				-1,408.50				-61,136.89

												Bill				04/21/2019				4/2019				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								611-1 · UTILITIES/INTERNET				-52.90				-61,189.79

												Bill				04/22/2019				7144				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-15.99				-61,205.78

												Bill				04/24/2019				4/2019				WINDSTREAM								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-204.34				-61,410.12

												Bill				04/25/2019				46271880412054				COLONIAL LIFE				0920317423519				-SPLIT-				-91.62				-61,501.74

												Bill				04/26/2019				5000238168				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-6.67				-61,508.41

												Bill				04/26/2019				274784				AFLAC								-SPLIT-				-32.40				-61,540.81

												Bill				04/28/2019				4/2019				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								-SPLIT-				-14,641.54				-76,182.35

												Bill				04/29/2019				4/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								-SPLIT-				-249.20				-76,431.55

												Bill				04/29/2019				5206797				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-208.72				-76,640.27

												Bill				04/30/2019				RIS0002268826				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								239-1 · DENTAL WITHHELD				-143.80				-76,784.07

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/30/2019				ACH				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3,031.16				-73,752.91

												Bill				04/30/2019				PMT 1				COY, GILBERT, SHEPHERD, & WILSON TRUST				CIVIL ACTION, FILE NO. 12-CI-182				999 · ASK THE ACCOUNTANT				-8,704.64				-82,457.55

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/30/2019				5029				COY, GILBERT, SHEPHERD, & WILSON TRUST				CIVIL ACTION, FILE NO. 12-CI-182				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8,704.64				-73,752.91

												Bill				04/30/2019				4/2019				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								671-7 · 911 FEE				-4.00				-73,756.91

												Bill				04/30/2019				4/2019				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION								610-1 · PURCHASED WATER				-94.50				-73,851.41

												Bill				04/30/2019				A447669				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-11.96				-73,863.37

												Bill				04/30/2019				1912659				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								-SPLIT-				-225.00				-74,088.37

												Bill				04/30/2019				y30000975211				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								611-3 · UTILITIES/TRASH				-88.88				-74,177.25

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/30/2019				ACH				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				249.20				-73,928.05

												Bill				04/30/2019				902908				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G				-603.00				-74,531.05

												Bill				04/30/2019				902913				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G				-1,204.45				-75,735.50

												Bill				04/30/2019				000003927				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				4190466				655-2 · TAXES-UTILITY				-4,408.44				-80,143.94

												Bill				04/30/2019				000128256				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				4190538				655-1 · TAXES-SALES				-700.38				-80,844.32

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/01/2019				ACH				UNITED HEALTH CARE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				5,275.34				-75,568.98

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/01/2019				ACH				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,613.82				-72,955.16

												Bill				05/01/2019				5/2019				CITCO WATER								620-5 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/OPERATIONS				-6,416.66				-79,371.82

												Bill				05/05/2019				5/2019				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								621-8 · POSTAGE				-1,288.63				-80,660.45

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/06/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,899.99				-77,760.46

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/07/2019				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				691.03				-77,069.43

												Bill				05/07/2019				5000-239365				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-21.78				-77,091.21

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2019				ACH				AFLAC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				32.40				-77,058.81

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2019				5042				CITCO WATER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				6,416.67				-70,642.14

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2019				5043				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				6.67				-70,635.47

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2019				5044				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				37.95				-70,597.52

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2019				5045				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				61,947.43				-8,650.09

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2019				5046				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				PETTY CASH				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.00				-8,646.09

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2019				5047				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				94.50				-8,551.59

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2019				5048				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				80.00				-8,471.59

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2019				5049				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				143.80				-8,327.79

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2019				5050				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				52.90				-8,274.89

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2019				5051				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				375.00				-7,899.89

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2019				5052				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				38.32				-7,861.57

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2019				5053				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				14,641.54				6,779.97

												Bill				05/08/2019				492750				MEADES DO IT CENTER								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-153.00				6,626.97

												Bill				05/09/2019				30000016935 5/2019				KENTUCKY UTILITIES				14719996049				615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-2,481.28				4,145.69

												Bill				05/09/2019				90468154				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								604-1 · HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT				-80.00				4,065.69

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/10/2019				ACH				COLONIAL LIFE				0920317423519				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				91.62				4,157.31

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/10/2019				ACH				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				8400012017				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				243.88				4,401.19

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/10/2019				5054				CORE & MAIN								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3,570.33				7,971.52

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/10/2019				5055				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				208.72				8,180.24

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/10/2019				5056				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3,215.95				11,396.19

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/10/2019				5057				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				225.00				11,621.19

												Bill				05/10/2019				4/2019				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								239 · RETIREMENT WITHHELD				-5,046.19				6,575.00

												Bill				05/10/2019				5000-239724				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-12.75				6,562.25

												Bill				05/10/2019				A449205				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-2.76				6,559.49

												Bill				05/10/2019				A449180				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-19.96				6,539.53

												Bill				05/12/2019				676200				AFLAC								-SPLIT-				-32.40				6,507.13

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/13/2019				ACH				WINDSTREAM								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				204.34				6,711.47

												Bill				05/14/2019				010100750001 5/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-21.57				6,689.90

												Bill				05/14/2019				8400913438277				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-29.48				6,660.42

												Bill				05/14/2019				B34097				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-94.99				6,565.43

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/15/2019				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				88.88				6,654.31

												Bill				05/15/2019				982966708798				UNITED HEALTH CARE				565631420969.				-SPLIT-				-7,909.55				-1,255.24

												Bill				05/15/2019				59288494				WRIGHT EXPRESS								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-638.27				-1,893.51

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/16/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				UTILITY TAX 4190466				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4,408.44				2,514.93

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/16/2019								KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				SALES TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				700.38				3,215.31

												Bill				05/16/2019				5/19				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				2003009				-SPLIT-				-2,331.23				884.08

												Bill				05/16/2019				5/2019				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-2,944.15				-2,060.07

												Bill				05/16/2019				A449665				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-30.99				-2,091.06

												Bill				05/17/2019				493352				MEADES DO IT CENTER								-SPLIT-				-57.19				-2,148.25

												Bill				05/19/2019				313586154001				OFFICE DEPOT								620-8 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/AD G				-83.80				-2,232.05

												Bill				05/20/2019				00140010001 5/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-51,612.44				-53,844.49

												Bill				05/20/2019				001400200001 5/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-14,647.00				-68,491.49

												Bill				05/20/2019				00140030001 5/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-91.86				-68,583.35

												Bill				05/21/2019				5/2019				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								611-1 · UTILITIES/INTERNET				-52.90				-68,636.25

												Bill				05/22/2019				904856				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G				-628.12				-69,264.37

												Bill				05/22/2019				904859				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G				-1,306.50				-70,570.87

												Bill				05/22/2019				904865				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G				-2,992.05				-73,562.92

												Bill				05/22/2019				904855				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G				-1,231.12				-74,794.04

												Bill				05/23/2019				108263				HONCHELLS								640-6 · UNIFORMS-MAINT.				-119.85				-74,913.89

												Bill				05/24/2019				5/2019				WINDSTREAM								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-204.71				-75,118.60

												Bill				05/26/2019				4627188-0510054				COLONIAL LIFE				E4627188				-SPLIT-				-91.62				-75,210.22

												Bill				05/28/2019				2019				CITIZEN VOICE AND TIMES								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-16.95				-75,227.17

												Bill				05/28/2019				1909884				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								-SPLIT-				-391.50				-75,618.67

												Bill				05/28/2019				1379133				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								-SPLIT-				-260.50				-75,879.17

												Bill				05/28/2019				1378003				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								-SPLIT-				-112.50				-75,991.67

												Bill				05/28/2019				1373216				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								-SPLIT-				-296.00				-76,287.67

												Bill				05/28/2019				5272186				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-286.54				-76,574.21

												Credit				05/28/2019				5/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								640-7 · UNIFORMS-CUST SERV.				22.66				-76,551.55

												Credit				05/28/2019				5/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								640-8 · UNIFORMS-AD&G				78.97				-76,472.58

												Bill				05/28/2019				5/2019				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								-SPLIT-				-14,675.38				-91,147.96

												Bill				05/28/2019				CERS 5/2019				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								239 · RETIREMENT WITHHELD				-3,942.00				-95,089.96

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/30/2019				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				MAY 2019 2003009				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				2,331.23				-92,758.73

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/30/2019				ACH				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,944.15				-89,814.58

												Bill				05/30/2019				PMT 2				COY, GILBERT, SHEPHERD, & WILSON TRUST				PMT 2				999 · ASK THE ACCOUNTANT				-8,704.64				-98,519.22

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/30/2019				5058				CITIZEN VOICE AND TIMES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				16.95				-98,502.27

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/30/2019				5059				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,060.50				-97,441.77

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/30/2019				5060				OFFICE DEPOT								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				83.80				-97,357.97

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/30/2019				5061				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				80.00				-97,277.97

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/30/2019				5062				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				215.84				-97,062.13

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/30/2019				5063				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				52.90				-97,009.23

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/30/2019				5064				CITCO WATER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				6,416.66				-90,592.57

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/30/2019				5065				HONCHELLS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				119.85				-90,472.72

												Bill				05/30/2019				1010750000 5/19				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								671-7 · 911 FEE				-4.00				-90,476.72

												Bill				05/30/2019				4253291				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				4253291				655-2 · TAXES-UTILITY				-4,317.61				-94,794.33

												Bill				05/30/2019				4253448				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				4253448				655-1 · TAXES-SALES				-642.20				-95,436.53

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/31/2019				ACH				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,288.63				-94,147.90

												Bill				05/31/2019				RIS0002290962				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								239-1 · DENTAL WITHHELD				-215.84				-94,363.74

												Bill				05/31/2019				5/19				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION								610-1 · PURCHASED WATER				-101.50				-94,465.24

												Bill				05/31/2019				492749				MEADES DO IT CENTER								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-85.14				-94,550.38

												Bill				05/31/2019				Y30000982513				ADVANCE DISPOSAL				15740116675				611-3 · UTILITIES/TRASH				-89.08				-94,639.46

												Credit				05/31/2019				8400913446167				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				9.00				-94,630.46

												Bill				05/31/2019				1915231				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								-SPLIT-				-635.00				-95,265.46

												Bill				05/31/2019				5/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								-SPLIT-				-252.36				-95,517.82

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/01/2019				ACH				AFLAC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				32.40				-95,485.42

												Bill				06/01/2019				0270933				FLYNN'S AUTO SERVICE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-423.44				-95,908.86

												Bill				06/01/2019				6/2019				WILLIAM A. MURPHY								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-166.46				-96,075.32

												Bill				06/01/2019				6/2019				DEAN TUCKER								635-8 · CONT SERVICE OTHER/AD&G				-40.00				-96,115.32

												Bill				06/01/2019				K568748				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-1,047.97				-97,163.29

												Bill				06/01/2019				12169				CHRISTIAN STURGEON, PLLC								632-8 · CONT SERVICE ACCOUNTING/AD&G				-10,000.00				-107,163.29

												Bill				06/01/2019				7374				BAKERS POOL SUPPLY								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-781.20				-107,944.49

												Bill				06/01/2019				5000241904				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-56.83				-108,001.32

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/03/2019				ACH				UNITED HEALTH CARE				565631420969.				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7,909.55				-100,091.77

												Bill				06/03/2019				A450737				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-36.46				-100,128.23

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/04/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY UTILITIES				14719996049				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,481.28				-97,646.95

												Bill				06/04/2019				6/2019				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE				26775923				621-8 · POSTAGE				-1,272.65				-98,919.60

												Bill				06/04/2019				B35340				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-29.99				-98,949.59

												Bill				06/05/2019				494550				MEADES DO IT CENTER								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-30.45				-98,980.04

												Bill				06/05/2019				494555				MEADES DO IT CENTER								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-4.00				-98,984.04

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/06/2019				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				638.27				-98,345.77

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/06/2019				5066				COY, GILBERT, SHEPHERD, & WILSON TRUST				PMT 2				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8,704.64				-89,641.13

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/06/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3,942.00				-85,699.13

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/06/2019				5078				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				14,675.38				-71,023.75

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/06/2019				5079				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				6,157.79				-64,865.96

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/06/2019				5080				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				148.70				-64,717.26

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/06/2019				5081				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				635.00				-64,082.26

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/06/2019				5082				MEADES DO IT CENTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				295.33				-63,786.93

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/06/2019				5083				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				286.54				-63,500.39

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/06/2019				5084				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				PETTY CASH				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.00				-63,496.39

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/06/2019				5085				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				66,372.87				2,876.48

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/06/2019				5086				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				101.50				2,977.98

												Bill				06/06/2019				008471				EMBS REFRIGERATION								635-8 · CONT SERVICE OTHER/AD&G				-163.90				2,814.08

												Bill				06/06/2019				3361				HILL TIRE								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-1,891.50				922.58

												Bill				06/06/2019				494615				MEADES DO IT CENTER								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-209.14				713.44

												Bill				06/06/2019				494647				MEADES DO IT CENTER								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-69.21				644.23

												Bill				06/07/2019				12023				SURPLUS PROPERTY								341 · TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT				-6,700.00				-6,055.77

												Bill				06/07/2019				108228				HONCHELLS								640-6 · UNIFORMS-MAINT.				-184.74				-6,240.51

												Bill				06/07/2019				107300				HONCHELLS								640-6 · UNIFORMS-MAINT.				-239.70				-6,480.21

												Bill				06/07/2019				5000242946				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-47.74				-6,527.95

												Bill				06/07/2019				5000242957				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-11.99				-6,539.94

												Bill				06/07/2019				7034				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-64.47				-6,604.41

												Bill				06/09/2019				90502860				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								604-1 · HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT				-80.00				-6,684.41

												Bill				06/10/2019				1013148373				PITNEY BOWES				26775750				621-8 · POSTAGE				-142.74				-6,827.15

												Bill				06/10/2019				5000243255				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-45.97				-6,873.12

												Bill				06/10/2019				5000243246				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-55.39				-6,928.51

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/11/2019				ACH				COLONIAL LIFE				E4627188				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				91.62				-6,836.89

												Bill				06/11/2019				30000016935 6/2019				KENTUCKY UTILITIES				17519992728				615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-2,478.60				-9,315.49

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/12/2019				ACH				WINDSTREAM								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				204.71				-9,110.78

												Bill				06/12/2019				402462				HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-758.04				-9,868.82

												Bill				06/13/2019				5000243614				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-11.63				-9,880.45

												Bill				06/13/2019				5000243601				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-19.96				-9,900.41

												Bill				06/13/2019				5000243624				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-40.29				-9,940.70

												Bill				06/13/2019				50002453454				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-6.99				-9,947.69

												Bill				06/13/2019				B235858				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-175.96				-10,123.65

												Bill				06/14/2019				010100750001 6/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-21.57				-10,145.22

												Bill				06/14/2019				5000243702				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-135.95				-10,281.17

												Bill				06/14/2019				5000243579				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-215.93				-10,497.10

												Bill				06/14/2019				7204				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-13.98				-10,511.08

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/15/2019				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL				15740116675				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				89.08				-10,422.00

												Bill				06/15/2019				59811929				WRIGHT EXPRESS								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-894.96				-11,316.96

												Bill				06/15/2019				B35957				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-13.16				-11,330.12

												Bill				06/16/2019				6/2019				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-3,177.12				-14,507.24

												Bill				06/17/2019				982903565298				UNITED HEALTH CARE				645010235450				-SPLIT-				-8,920.32				-23,427.56

												Bill				06/17/2019				K708814				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-2,424.33				-25,851.89

												Bill				06/17/2019				K632029				CORE & MAIN								-SPLIT-				-2,490.90				-28,342.79

												Bill				06/17/2019				B36011				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-21.25				-28,364.04

												Bill				06/18/2019				10010				COX TRUCKING								635-8 · CONT SERVICE OTHER/AD&G				-179.17				-28,543.21

												Bill				06/18/2019				109676047				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}								667-1 · REGUL COMM EXP/OPERATION				-4,206.64				-32,749.85

												Bill				06/18/2019				5000244186				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-36.27				-32,786.12

												Bill				06/19/2019				00140020001 6/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-8,526.23				-41,312.35

												Bill				06/19/2019				00140030001 6/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-153.68				-41,466.03

												Bill				06/19/2019				00140010001 6/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-53,955.32				-95,421.35

												Bill				06/19/2019				B36088				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-181.79				-95,603.14

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/20/2019				ACH				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				34.53				-95,568.61

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/20/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				UTILITY TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4,317.61				-91,251.00

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/20/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				SALES TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				642.20				-90,608.80

												Bill				06/21/2019				6/2019				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								611-1 · UTILITIES/INTERNET				-52.90				-90,661.70

												Bill				06/21/2019				A451759				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-7.49				-90,669.19

												Bill				06/21/2019				B36152				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-38.90				-90,708.09

												Bill				06/21/2019				906932				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G				-1,482.37				-92,190.46

												Bill				06/21/2019				906931				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				906931				633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G				-1,055.25				-93,245.71

												Bill				06/21/2019				906934				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				906934				633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G				-6,013.25				-99,258.96

												Bill				06/21/2019				906937				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				906937				633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G				-3,571.70				-102,830.66

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/24/2019				ACH				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				150.73				-102,679.93

												Bill				06/25/2019				4627188-0607916				COLONIAL LIFE				E4627188  1047391793954				-SPLIT-				-91.62				-102,771.55

												Bill				06/25/2019				6/2019				WINDSTREAM								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-204.71				-102,976.26

												Bill				06/25/2019				334382074001				OFFICE DEPOT								620-8 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/AD G				-15.79				-102,992.05

												Bill				06/25/2019				A451889				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-23.99				-103,016.04

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/26/2019				5087				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				52.90				-102,963.14

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/26/2019				5088				HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				758.04				-102,205.10

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/26/2019				5089				WILLIAM A. MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				166.46				-102,038.64

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/26/2019				5090				DEAN TUCKER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				40.00				-101,998.64

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/26/2019				5091				SURPLUS PROPERTY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				6,700.00				-95,298.64

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/26/2019				5092				EMBS REFRIGERATION								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				163.90				-95,134.74

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/26/2019				5093				CORE & MAIN								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,047.97				-94,086.77

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/26/2019				5094				HONCHELLS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				424.44				-93,662.33

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/26/2019				5095				CHRISTIAN STURGEON, PLLC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				10,000.00				-83,662.33

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/26/2019				5096				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				215.84				-83,446.49

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/26/2019				5097				COX TRUCKING								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				179.17				-83,267.32

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/26/2019				5098				BAKERS POOL SUPPLY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				781.20				-82,486.12

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/26/2019				5099				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				80.00				-82,406.12

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/26/2019				5100				HILL TIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,891.50				-80,514.62

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/26/2019				5101				COY, GILBERT, SHEPHERD, & WILSON TRUST				 PMT 3 CIVIL ACTION, FILE NO 12-CI-182				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8,704.64				-71,809.98

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/26/2019				5102				FLYNN'S AUTO SERVICE, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				423.44				-71,386.54

												Bill				06/26/2019				334382020001				OFFICE DEPOT								-SPLIT-				-155.09				-71,541.63

												Bill				06/26/2019				B36350				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-5.49				-71,547.12

												Bill				06/27/2019				K776452				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-1,077.48				-72,624.60

												Bill				06/27/2019				5349655				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-478.54				-73,103.14

												Bill				06/28/2019				6/2019				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								671-7 · 911 FEE				-4.00				-73,107.14

												Bill				06/28/2019				6/2019				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER				JUNE 911				-SPLIT-				-14,368.18				-87,475.32

												Bill				06/28/2019				6/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				0401864381				-SPLIT-				-1,115.39				-88,590.71

												Bill				06/28/2019				A452079				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-17.90				-88,608.61

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/29/2019				ACH				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE				26775923				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,272.65				-87,335.96

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/30/2019				ACH				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				8400012017				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				20.48				-87,315.48

												Bill				06/30/2019				PMT 3				COY, GILBERT, SHEPHERD, & WILSON TRUST				 PMT 3 CIVIL ACTION, FILE NO 12-CI-182				999 · ASK THE ACCOUNTANT				-8,704.64				-96,020.12

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/30/2019				ACH				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3,177.12				-92,843.00

												Bill				06/30/2019				119072				AFLAC								-SPLIT-				-32.40				-92,875.40

												Bill				06/30/2019				Y30000985077				ADVANCE DISPOSAL				18339132763				611-3 · UTILITIES/TRASH				-89.04				-92,964.44

												Bill				06/30/2019				6/2019				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION								610-1 · PURCHASED WATER				-80.50				-93,044.94

												Bill				06/30/2019				6/2019 2				DEAN TUCKER								635-8 · CONT SERVICE OTHER/AD&G				-40.00				-93,084.94

												Bill				06/30/2019				28				CITIZEN VOICE AND TIMES								660-8 · ADVERTISING EXPENSE/AD&G				-234.00				-93,318.94

												Bill				06/30/2019				324659				HARDY OIL COMPANY, INC.								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-678.33				-93,997.27

												Bill				06/30/2019				1917959				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								-SPLIT-				-280.50				-94,277.77

												Bill				06/30/2019								DEAN TUCKER								635-8 · CONT SERVICE OTHER/AD&G				-40.00				-94,317.77

												Bill				06/30/2019				4323179				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				4190538				655-1 · TAXES-SALES				-623.57				-94,941.34

												Bill				06/30/2019				4323484				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				4323484				655-2 · TAXES-UTILITY				-4,955.10				-99,896.44

												Bill				07/01/2019				RIS0002364282				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								239-1 · DENTAL WITHHELD				-215.84				-100,112.28

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/01/2019				ACH				UNITED HEALTH CARE				645010235450				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8,920.32				-91,191.96

												Bill				07/01/2019				S100086744.001				CITCO WATER								620-5 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/OPERATIONS				-7,207.80				-98,399.76

												Bill				07/01/2019				6.89				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-6.89				-98,406.65

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/02/2019				ACH				AFLAC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				32.40				-98,374.25

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/02/2019				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL				18339132763				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				89.04				-98,285.21

												Bill				07/03/2019				5000245924				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-159.39				-98,444.60

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/04/2019				5107				MEADES DO IT CENTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				312.80				-98,131.80

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/04/2019				5108				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				80.50				-98,051.30

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/04/2019				5109				WINDSTREAM								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				204.71				-97,846.59

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/04/2019				5110				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				PETTY CASH				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.00				-97,842.59

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/04/2019				5111				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				62,656.80				-35,185.79

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/04/2019				5112				DEAN TUCKER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				40.00				-35,145.79

												Bill				07/04/2019				7/2019				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								621-8 · POSTAGE				-1,300.01				-36,445.80

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/05/2019				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				894.96				-35,550.84

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/05/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY UTILITIES				17519992728				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,478.60				-33,072.24

												Bill				07/06/2019				7/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-622.00				-33,694.24

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/08/2019				ACH				PITNEY BOWES				2470038				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				142.74				-33,551.50

												Bill				07/09/2019				6/2019				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								239 · RETIREMENT WITHHELD				-4,992.73				-38,544.23

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/09/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4,992.73				-33,551.50

												Bill				07/09/2019				90588941				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								604-1 · HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT				-80.00				-33,631.50

												Bill				07/09/2019				174955				SEALS UNLIMITED INC								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-622.00				-34,253.50

												Bill				07/09/2019				5000246778				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-18.28				-34,271.78

												Bill				07/09/2019				6IV067971				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-74.27				-34,346.05

												Bill				07/10/2019				5000246834				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-171.89				-34,517.94

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/11/2019				ACH				COLONIAL LIFE				E4627188  1047391793954				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				91.62				-34,426.32

												Bill				07/11/2019				30000016935 7/19				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-2,678.89				-37,105.21

												Bill				07/12/2019				0193484				PERRY'S AUTO SUPPLY								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-40.00				-37,145.21

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/15/2019				ACH				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				8400012017				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				78.45				-37,066.76

												Bill				07/15/2019				982960697731				UNITED HEALTH CARE								-SPLIT-				-13,440.83				-50,507.59

												Bill				07/15/2019				24439				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC								635-8 · CONT SERVICE OTHER/AD&G				-375.00				-50,882.59

												Bill				07/15/2019				190500				BELL ENGINEERING								631-8 · CONT SERVICE ENGINEERING/AD&G				-10,000.00				-60,882.59

												Bill				07/15/2019				12025				SURPLUS PROPERTY								341 · TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT				-7,800.00				-68,682.59

												Bill				07/15/2019				60331978				WRIGHT EXPRESS								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-1,036.79				-69,719.38

												Bill				07/15/2019				A452937				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-50.46				-69,769.84

												Bill				07/16/2019				7/2019				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-3,353.19				-73,123.03

												Bill				07/16/2019				5000247621				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-13.99				-73,137.02

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/17/2019				ACH				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				684.94				-72,452.08

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/17/2019				ACH				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,115.39				-71,336.69

												Bill				07/17/2019				908793				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G				-4,593.05				-75,929.74

												Bill				07/17/2019				908792				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G				-954.75				-76,884.49

												Bill				07/17/2019				908794				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G				-175.87				-77,060.36

												Bill				07/17/2019				7/2019				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				4283530				-SPLIT-				-2,336.95				-79,397.31

												Bill				07/17/2019				S100092018001				CITCO WATER								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-2,839.44				-82,236.75

												Bill				07/17/2019				S100092018002				CITCO WATER								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-2,068.52				-84,305.27

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/19/2019				5113				CITIZEN VOICE AND TIMES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				234.00				-84,071.27

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/19/2019				5114				CORE & MAIN								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				5,992.71				-78,078.56

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/19/2019				5115				OFFICE DEPOT								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				170.88				-77,907.68

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/19/2019				5116				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				478.54				-77,429.14

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/19/2019				5117				HARDY OIL COMPANY, INC.								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				678.33				-76,750.81

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/19/2019				5118				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				552.38				-76,198.43

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/19/2019				5119				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4,206.64				-71,991.79

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/19/2019				5120				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				280.50				-71,711.29

												Bill				07/19/2019				1028				JEWELL GRAPHICS								-SPLIT-				-547.50				-72,258.79

												Bill				07/19/2019				01010075001 7/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-21.57				-72,280.36

												Bill				07/19/2019				00140030001 7/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-134.16				-72,414.52

												Bill				07/19/2019				0001400200001 7/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-16,524.56				-88,939.08

												Bill				07/19/2019				001400100001 7/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-54,768.82				-143,707.90

												Bill				07/19/2019				K819972				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-1,154.92				-144,862.82

												Bill				07/19/2019				K884468				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-874.68				-145,737.50

												Bill				07/19/2019				K836500				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-302.88				-146,040.38

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/22/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				SALES TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				623.57				-145,416.81

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/22/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				UTILITY TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4,955.16				-140,461.65

												Bill				07/22/2019				7/2019				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								611-1 · UTILITIES/INTERNET				-52.90				-140,514.55

												Bill				07/22/2019				A453225				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-16.28				-140,530.83

												Bill				07/22/2019				A453221				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-3.98				-140,534.81

												Bill				07/23/2019				K892408				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-147.77				-140,682.58

												Bill				07/23/2019				K890784				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-268.64				-140,951.22

												Bill				07/23/2019				K898610				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-85.84				-141,037.06

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/24/2019				5121				DEAN TUCKER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				40.00				-140,997.06

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/24/2019				5122				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				12,122.57				-128,874.49

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/24/2019				5123				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER				JUNE 911				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				14,368.18				-114,506.31

												Bill				07/24/2019				7/2019				WINDSTREAM								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-208.43				-114,714.74

												Bill				07/24/2019				5000248475				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-47.88				-114,762.62

												Bill				07/24/2019				0700467328				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								620-8 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/AD G				-489.71				-115,252.33

												Bill				07/25/2019				4627188-0705787				COLONIAL LIFE				E4627188				-SPLIT-				-91.62				-115,343.95

												Bill				07/25/2019				908795				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G				-217.20				-115,561.15

												Bill				07/25/2019				K920432				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-254.24				-115,815.39

												Credit				07/25/2019				K920492				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				85.84				-115,729.55

												Bill				07/26/2019				A453450				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-17.96				-115,747.51

												Bill				07/26/2019				B37873				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-124.94				-115,872.45

												Bill				07/26/2019				A453479				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-6.29				-115,878.74

												Bill				07/26/2019				S100092018003				CITCO WATER								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-16,185.87				-132,064.61

												Bill				07/29/2019								DEAN TUCKER								635-8 · CONT SERVICE OTHER/AD&G				-40.00				-132,104.61

												Bill				07/29/2019				5417582				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-296.39				-132,401.00

												Bill				07/30/2019				6/22/2019-7/5/2019				OHIO CSPC				7005340828, 7054890657, 7054830612				239-9 · EMPLOYEE GARNISHMENTS				-585.01				-132,986.01

												Bill				07/30/2019				W190067				KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND								658-8 · WORKMANS COMP				-2,274.00				-135,260.01

												Bill				07/30/2019				K190404				KACO ALL LINES FUND								657-8 · INSURANCE GEN LIAB/AD&G				-8,005.01				-143,265.02

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/30/2019				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				4283530				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				2,336.95				-140,928.07

												Bill				07/30/2019				A453646				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-63.60				-140,991.67

												Bill				07/30/2019				5000249171				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-15.99				-141,007.66

												Bill				07/31/2019				RIS0002396105				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								239-1 · DENTAL WITHHELD				-287.60				-141,295.26

												Bill				07/31/2019				7/20190				SHAWN STEPP								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-220.00				-141,515.26

												Bill				07/31/2019				PMT 4				COY, GILBERT, SHEPHERD, & WILSON TRUST				PMT 4 CIVIL ACTION, FILE NO 12-CI-182				999 · ASK THE ACCOUNTANT				-8,704.64				-150,219.90

												Bill				07/31/2019				7/2019				MR. JUSTIN SAMPLES								999 · ASK THE ACCOUNTANT				-38.80				-150,258.70

												Bill				07/31/2019				7/6/2019-7/19/2019				OHIO CSPC				7005340828, 7054890657, 7054830612				239-9 · EMPLOYEE GARNISHMENTS				-561.61				-150,820.31

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/31/2019				ACH				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,300.01				-149,520.30

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/31/2019				ACH				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3,353.19				-146,167.11

												Bill				07/31/2019				25 7/19				CITIZEN VOICE AND TIMES								660-8 · ADVERTISING EXPENSE/AD&G				-52.00				-146,219.11

												Bill				07/31/2019				7/19				DEBRA A RISON								650-7 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/CUST SERVICE				-48.72				-146,267.83

												Bill				07/31/2019				7/19				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								-SPLIT-				-14,718.97				-160,986.80

												Bill				07/31/2019				496919				MEADES DO IT CENTER								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-3.49				-160,990.29

												Bill				07/31/2019				7/2019				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION								610-1 · PURCHASED WATER				-105.00				-161,095.29

												Bill				07/31/2019				1920769				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								-SPLIT-				-280.50				-161,375.79

												Bill				07/31/2019				07/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-15.89				-161,391.68

												Bill				07/31/2019								BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-105.99				-161,497.67

												Bill				07/31/2019				7/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								640-8 · UNIFORMS-AD&G				-76.31				-161,573.98

												Bill				07/31/2019								BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								640-8 · UNIFORMS-AD&G				-5.38				-161,579.36

												Bill				07/31/2019								BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								640-8 · UNIFORMS-AD&G				-25.74				-161,605.10

												Bill				07/31/2019								BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-13.69				-161,618.79

												Bill				07/31/2019				1010750000 7/2019				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								671-7 · 911 FEE				-4.00				-161,622.79

												Bill				07/31/2019				K953831				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-174.58				-161,797.37

												Bill				07/31/2019				Y30000997489				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								611-3 · UTILITIES/TRASH				-88.67				-161,886.04

												Bill				07/31/2019				1382				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-8.79				-161,894.83

												Bill				07/31/2019				7/2019				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				4374342				655-1 · TAXES-SALES				-553.48				-162,448.31

												Bill				07/31/2019				7/2019				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				4374479				655-2 · TAXES-UTILITY				-4,875.69				-167,324.00

												Bill				07/31/2019								DEAN TUCKER								635-8 · CONT SERVICE OTHER/AD&G				-40.00				-167,364.00

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/01/2019				ACH				UNITED HEALTH CARE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				13,440.83				-153,923.17

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/01/2019				5125				WINDSTREAM								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				208.43				-153,714.74

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/01/2019				5126				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				80.00				-153,634.74

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/01/2019				5127				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				52.90				-153,581.84

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/01/2019				5128				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				287.60				-153,294.24

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/01/2019				5129				SHAWN STEPP								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				220.00				-153,074.24

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/01/2019				5130				JEWELL GRAPHICS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				547.50				-152,526.74

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/01/2019				5131				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				375.00				-152,151.74

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/01/2019				5132				BELL ENGINEERING								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				10,000.00				-142,151.74

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/01/2019				5133				SURPLUS PROPERTY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7,800.00				-134,351.74

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/01/2019				5134				COY, GILBERT, SHEPHERD, & WILSON TRUST				PMT 4 CIVIL ACTION, FILE NO 12-CI-182				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8,704.64				-125,647.10

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/01/2019				5135				MR. JUSTIN SAMPLES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				38.80				-125,608.30

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/01/2019				5136				SEALS UNLIMITED INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				622.00				-124,986.30

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/01/2019				5137				OHIO CSPC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,146.62				-123,839.68

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/01/2019				5138				KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,274.00				-121,565.68

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/01/2019				5139				KACO ALL LINES FUND								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8,005.01				-113,560.67

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/01/2019				5140				DEAN TUCKER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				40.00				-113,520.67

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/01/2019				5141				CITCO WATER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7,207.80				-106,312.87

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/01/2019				5142				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				5,940.87				-100,372.00

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/01/2019				5143				PERRY'S AUTO SUPPLY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				40.00				-100,332.00

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/01/2019				ACH				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,298.24				-99,033.76

												Bill				08/01/2019				A453732				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-21.92				-99,055.68

												Bill				08/01/2019				5000246656				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-15.99				-99,071.67

												Bill				08/01/2019				5000251892				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-208.75				-99,280.42

												Bill				08/01/2019				8/2019				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION								610-1 · PURCHASED WATER				-94.50				-99,374.92

												Bill				08/02/2019				8/2019				BETH HALL								271 · CONT. IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION				-1,277.00				-100,651.92

												Bill				08/04/2019				8/2019				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								621-8 · POSTAGE				-1,298.24				-101,950.16

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/05/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,678.89				-99,271.27

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/05/2019				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,036.79				-98,234.48

												Bill				08/05/2019				B38277				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-52.10				-98,286.58

												Bill				08/05/2019				B38270				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-29.99				-98,316.57

												Bill				08/05/2019				A453928				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-40.97				-98,357.54

												Bill				08/06/2019				A454001				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-6.29				-98,363.83

												Bill				08/08/2019				5000250315				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-191.56				-98,555.39

												Bill				08/09/2019				7/2019				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								239 · RETIREMENT WITHHELD				-6,991.27				-105,546.66

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/09/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				6,991.27				-98,555.39

												Bill				08/09/2019				90673703				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								604-1 · HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT				-80.00				-98,635.39

												Bill				08/09/2019				30000016935 8/2019				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-2,909.52				-101,544.91

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/10/2019				ACH				COLONIAL LIFE				E4627188				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				91.62				-101,453.29

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2019				ACH				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,435.87				-100,017.42

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2019				ACH				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				8400012017				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.79				-100,008.63

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2019				5152				CITCO WATER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21,093.83				-78,914.80

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2019				5153				CORE & MAIN								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3,177.71				-75,737.09

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2019				5154				DEBRA A RISON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				48.72				-75,688.37

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2019				5155				CITIZEN VOICE AND TIMES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				52.00				-75,636.37

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2019				5156				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				14,718.97				-60,917.40

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2019				5157				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				PETTY CASH				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.00				-60,913.40

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2019				5158				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				296.39				-60,617.01

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2019				5159				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				280.50				-60,336.51

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2019				5160				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				105.00				-60,231.51

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2019				5161				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				71,449.11				11,217.60

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2019				5162				MEADES DO IT CENTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3.49				11,221.09

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2019				5163				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				283.51				11,504.60

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/15/2019				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				88.67				11,593.27

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/15/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				SALES TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				553.48				12,146.75

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/15/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				UTILITY TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4,875.69				17,022.44

												Bill				08/15/2019				982920432398				UNITED HEALTH CARE								-SPLIT-				-8,360.75				8,661.69

												Bill				08/15/2019				8/2019				WRIGHT EXPRESS								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-1,088.29				7,573.40

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/16/2019				5164				DEAN TUCKER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				40.00				7,613.40

												Bill				08/16/2019				8/2019				MEGAN STEPP								640-6 · UNIFORMS-MAINT.				-148.32				7,465.08

												Bill				08/16/2019				8/2019				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-3,560.22				3,904.86

												Credit				08/16/2019				5000251292				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				309.99				4,214.85

												Bill				08/16/2019				5000251284				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-309.99				3,904.86

												Bill				08/16/2019				B24314				KACO INSURANCE AGENCY								659-8 · INSURANCE/BONDS				-407.20				3,497.66

												Bill				08/19/2019				910859				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G				-829.12				2,668.54

												Bill				08/19/2019				910858				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G				-427.12				2,241.42

												Bill				08/19/2019				12363				CHRISTIAN STURGEON, PLLC								632-8 · CONT SERVICE ACCOUNTING/AD&G				-5,000.00				-2,758.58

												Bill				08/19/2019				010100750001 8/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-21.57				-2,780.15

												Bill				08/19/2019				001400300001 8/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-104.87				-2,885.02

												Bill				08/19/2019				001400100001 8/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-59,584.74				-62,469.76

												Bill				08/19/2019				001400200001 8/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-17,165.60				-79,635.36

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/20/2019				ACH				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				427.42				-79,207.94

												Bill				08/20/2019				S100095420.001				CITCO WATER								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-3,120.00				-82,327.94

												Bill				08/21/2019				910862				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G				-5,127.15				-87,455.09

												Bill				08/22/2019				8/2019				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								611-1 · UTILITIES/INTERNET				-52.90				-87,507.99

												Bill				08/23/2019				A454816				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-30.00				-87,537.99

												Bill				08/25/2019				4627188-0802775				COLONIAL LIFE				E4627188				-SPLIT-				-137.43				-87,675.42

												Bill				08/26/2019				8/2019				WINDSTREAM								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-201.56				-87,876.98

												Bill				08/26/2019				5000252372				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-99.98				-87,976.96

												Bill				08/27/2019				B39163				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-51.99				-88,028.95

												Bill				08/28/2019				5486952				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-250.19				-88,279.14

												Bill				08/28/2019				5000249409				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-24.99				-88,304.13

												Bill				08/28/2019				5000250351				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-9.49				-88,313.62

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/29/2019				5167				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				287.88				-88,025.74

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/29/2019				5168				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				80.00				-87,945.74

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/29/2019				5169				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				6,383.39				-81,562.35

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/29/2019				5170				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				52.90				-81,509.45

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/29/2019				5171				SERVICE SPECIALTIES LLC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				19,924.31				-61,585.14

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/29/2019				5172				CHRISTIAN STURGEON, PLLC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				5,000.00				-56,585.14

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/29/2019				5173				COY, GILBERT, SHEPHERD, & WILSON TRUST				PMT 5 CIVIL ACTION, FILE NO12-CI-182				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8,704.64				-47,880.50

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/29/2019				5174				KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				758.00				-47,122.50

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/29/2019				5175				KACO ALL LINES FUND								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,668.33				-44,454.17

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/29/2019				5176				HARDY FOOD MARTS/H&H FUELS				MICHAEL HARDY				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				14.88				-44,439.29

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/29/2019				5177				MEGAN STEPP								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				148.32				-44,290.97

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/29/2019				5178				BETH HALL								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,277.00				-43,013.97

												Bill				08/30/2019				8/2019				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				AUG 2019 4973120				-SPLIT-				-2,336.95				-45,350.92

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/30/2019				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				AUG 2019 4973120				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				2,336.95				-43,013.97

												Bill				08/30/2019				8/2019				DEAN TUCKER								635-8 · CONT SERVICE OTHER/AD&G				-40.00				-43,053.97

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/30/2019				5180				DEAN TUCKER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				40.00				-43,013.97

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/30/2019				5181				WINDSTREAM								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				201.56				-42,812.41

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/30/2019				ACH				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3,560.22				-39,252.19

												Bill				08/30/2019				8/2019				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								671-7 · 911 FEE				-4.00				-39,256.19

												Bill				08/30/2019				8/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								-SPLIT-				-526.91				-39,783.10

												Credit				08/30/2019				8/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				13.69				-39,769.41

												Bill				08/30/2019				K988629				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-1,265.28				-41,034.69

												Bill				08/31/2019				RIS0002434357				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								239-1 · DENTAL WITHHELD				-287.88				-41,322.57

												Bill				08/31/2019				11625				SERVICE SPECIALTIES LLC								635-5 · CONT SERVICE OTHER/OPERATIONS				-19,924.31				-61,246.88

												Bill				08/31/2019				PMT 5				COY, GILBERT, SHEPHERD, & WILSON TRUST				PMT 5 CIVIL ACTION, FILE NO12-CI-182				999 · ASK THE ACCOUNTANT				-8,704.64				-69,951.52

												Bill				08/31/2019				W190067 PMT 1				KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND								658-8 · WORKMANS COMP				-758.00				-70,709.52

												Bill				08/31/2019				K190404 PMT 1				KACO ALL LINES FUND								657-8 · INSURANCE GEN LIAB/AD&G				-2,668.33				-73,377.85

												Bill				08/31/2019				8/2019				HARDY FOOD MARTS/H&H FUELS								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-14.88				-73,392.73

												Bill				08/31/2019				A454772				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-23.99				-73,416.72

												Bill				08/31/2019				8/2019 2				DEAN TUCKER								635-8 · CONT SERVICE OTHER/AD&G				-40.00				-73,456.72

												Bill				08/31/2019				2716				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-49.99				-73,506.71

												Bill				08/31/2019				Y30001004959				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								611-3 · UTILITIES/TRASH				-88.55				-73,595.26

												Bill				08/31/2019				0819298				P&J TRAILER SALES. LLC								347 · MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT				-3,595.00				-77,190.26

												Bill				08/31/2019				1923457				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								-SPLIT-				-912.50				-78,102.76

												Bill				08/31/2019				8/2019				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								-SPLIT-				-14,624.52				-92,727.28

												Bill				08/31/2019				4448000				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				444800				655-1 · TAXES-SALES				-613.61				-93,340.89

												Bill				08/31/2019				4448421				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				4190466				655-2 · TAXES-UTILITY				-4,839.78				-98,180.67

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/01/2019				ACH				UNITED HEALTH CARE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8,360.75				-89,819.92

												Bill				09/01/2019				9/2019				HARDY FOOD MARTS/H&H FUELS								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-31.62				-89,851.54

												Bill				09/01/2019				25515				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-350.00				-90,201.54

												Bill				09/03/2019				A455310				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-6.29				-90,207.83

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/04/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,909.52				-87,298.31

												Bill				09/04/2019				F15348				WILSON EQUIPMENT COMPANY								347 · MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT				-46,947.00				-134,245.31

												Bill				09/04/2019				9/2019				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								621-8 · POSTAGE				-1,350.08				-135,595.39

												Bill				09/09/2019				90732729				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								604-1 · HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT				-80.00				-135,675.39

												Bill				09/09/2019				5000254043				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-14.53				-135,689.92

												Bill				09/09/2019				5000254055				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-38.99				-135,728.91

												Bill				09/10/2019				8/2019				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								239 · RETIREMENT WITHHELD				-9,411.28				-145,140.19

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/10/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9,411.28				-135,728.91

												Bill				09/10/2019				1013875420				PITNEY BOWES								621-8 · POSTAGE				-142.74				-135,871.65

												Bill				09/11/2019				300000196935 9/2019				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-2,924.21				-138,795.86

												Bill				09/11/2019				5000254346				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-7.99				-138,803.85

												Bill				09/11/2019				5000254342				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-24.96				-138,828.81

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/12/2019				ACH				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				8400012017				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				49.99				-138,778.82

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/12/2019				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,088.29				-137,690.53

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/12/2019				ACH				COLONIAL LIFE				E4627188				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				137.43				-137,553.10

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/13/2019				5192				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				PETTY CASH				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.00				-137,549.10

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/13/2019				5193				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				76,876.78				-60,672.32

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/13/2019				5194				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				257.25				-60,415.07

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/13/2019				5195				DEAN TUCKER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				40.00				-60,375.07

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/13/2019				5196				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				250.19				-60,124.88

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/13/2019				5197				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				94.50				-60,030.38

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/13/2019				5198				KACO INSURANCE AGENCY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				407.20				-59,623.18

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/13/2019				5199				CORE & MAIN								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,265.28				-58,357.90

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/13/2019				5200				P&J TRAILER SALES. LLC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3,595.00				-54,762.90

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/13/2019				5201				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				912.50				-53,850.40

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/13/2019				5202				CITCO WATER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3,120.00				-50,730.40

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/13/2019				5203				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				14,624.52				-36,105.88

												Bill				09/13/2019				9/2019				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								-SPLIT-				-100.00				-36,205.88

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/13/2019				5204				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				100.00				-36,105.88

												Bill				09/13/2019				S10009765202				CITCO WATER								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-144.59				-36,250.47

												Bill				09/13/2019				S10009765201				CITCO WATER								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-6,298.60				-42,549.07

												Bill				09/13/2019				5000254564				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-25.99				-42,575.06

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/15/2019				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				88.55				-42,486.51

												Bill				09/15/2019				61333986				WRIGHT EXPRESS								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-960.90				-43,447.41

												Bill				09/16/2019				9/2019				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-3,788.40				-47,235.81

												Bill				09/16/2019				982971701291				UNITED HEALTH CARE								-SPLIT-				-9,284.57				-56,520.38

												Bill				09/16/2019				L173074				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-490.56				-57,010.94

												Bill				09/16/2019				L184443				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-83.52				-57,094.46

												Bill				09/16/2019				L188937				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-1,665.95				-58,760.41

												Bill				09/17/2019				5000254966				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-10.99				-58,771.40

												Bill				09/17/2019				5000254971				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-3.79				-58,775.19

												Bill				09/18/2019				912671				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G				-100.50				-58,875.69

												Bill				09/18/2019				912670				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G				-150.75				-59,026.44

												Bill				09/19/2019				00140010001 9/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-57,014.08				-116,040.52

												Bill				09/19/2019				00140020001 9/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-20,048.64				-136,089.16

												Bill				09/19/2019				010100750001 9/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-21.57				-136,110.73

												Bill				09/19/2019				0014003000001				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-95.11				-136,205.84

												Bill				09/19/2019				377974844001				OFFICE DEPOT								620-9 · OFFICE/ BREAKROOM SUPPLIES				-129.95				-136,335.79

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/19/2019				5207				OFFICE DEPOT								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				129.95				-136,205.84

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/20/2019				ACH				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				550.76				-135,655.08

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/20/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				SALES TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				613.61				-135,041.47

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/20/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				UTILITY TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4,839.78				-130,201.69

												Bill				09/20/2019				L225844				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-152.10				-130,353.79

												Bill				09/20/2019				L225843				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-217.20				-130,570.99

												Bill				09/20/2019				L225737				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-147.77				-130,718.76

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/23/2019				ACH				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				513.22				-130,205.54

												Bill				09/23/2019				9/2019				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								611-1 · UTILITIES/INTERNET				-52.90				-130,258.44

												Bill				09/25/2019				421782				HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-132.47				-130,390.91

												Bill				09/25/2019				9/2019				WINDSTREAM								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-207.26				-130,598.17

												Bill				09/25/2019				E4627188 9/2019				COLONIAL LIFE				E4627188				-SPLIT-				-91.62				-130,689.79

												Bill				09/25/2019				9/2019				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								671-7 · 911 FEE				-4.00				-130,693.79

												Bill				09/25/2019				5000255945				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-25.98				-130,719.77

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/26/2019				5205				WILSON EQUIPMENT COMPANY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				46,947.00				-83,772.77

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/26/2019				5206				COY, GILBERT, SHEPHERD, & WILSON TRUST				PMT 6 CIVIL  ACTION, FILE NO 12-CI-182 FINAL PAYMENT				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8,704.62				-75,068.15

												Bill				09/26/2019				9/2019				GARY MILLER TRUKCING								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-55.00				-75,123.15

												Bill				09/26/2019				A456376				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-53.47				-75,176.62

												Bill				09/26/2019				5000256084				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-7.58				-75,184.20

												Bill				09/27/2019				5548375				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-339.46				-75,523.66

												Bill				09/27/2019				9/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								-SPLIT-				-262.73				-75,786.39

												Bill				09/30/2019				8112396				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				8112396 SEPT 2019				-SPLIT-				-2,336.95				-78,123.34

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/30/2019				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				2,336.95				-75,786.39

												Bill				09/30/2019				PMT 6				COY, GILBERT, SHEPHERD, & WILSON TRUST				PMT 6 CIVIL  ACTION, FILE NO 12-CI-182 FINAL PAYMENT				999 · ASK THE ACCOUNTANT				-8,704.62				-84,491.01

												Bill				09/30/2019				K190404 PMT 2				KACO ALL LINES FUND								657-8 · INSURANCE GEN LIAB/AD&G				-2,668.33				-87,159.34

												Bill				09/30/2019				10/19 PMT 2				KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND								658-8 · WORKMANS COMP				-758.00				-87,917.34

												Bill				09/30/2019				9/2019				THE ESTILL COUNTY TRIBUNE								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-17.00				-87,934.34

												Bill				09/30/2019				RIS0002453153				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								239-1 · DENTAL WITHHELD				-311.80				-88,246.14

												Bill				09/30/2019				Y30001013246				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								611-3 · UTILITIES/TRASH				-88.35				-88,334.49

												Bill				09/30/2019				900000002001 9/2019				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION								610-1 · PURCHASED WATER				-105.00				-88,439.49

												Bill				09/30/2019				960				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-86.44				-88,525.93

												Bill				09/30/2019				9/2019				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								-SPLIT-				-14,688.83				-103,214.76

												Bill				09/30/2019				1926152				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								-SPLIT-				-280.50				-103,495.26

												Bill				09/30/2019				9/2019				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				4504616				655-2 · TAXES-UTILITY				-4,847.82				-108,343.08

												Bill				09/30/2019				9/2019				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				4505539				655-1 · TAXES-SALES				-848.88				-109,191.96

												Bill				10/01/2019				024442				USA BLUE BOOK								620-5 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/OPERATIONS				-67.14				-109,259.10

												Bill				10/01/2019				10/2019 2				DEBRA A RISON								-SPLIT-				-23.78				-109,282.88

												Bill				10/01/2019				A13161089597				KENTUCKY LABOR LAW POSTER SERVICE								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-89.50				-109,372.38

												Bill				10/01/2019				61994				BLUEGRASS ADD				VOID:				635-8 · CONT SERVICE OTHER/AD&G				0.00				-109,372.38

												Bill				10/01/2019				INV-0004493				SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS INC								635-6 · CONT SERVICE/SUPPORT				-8,001.02				-117,373.40

												Bill				10/02/2019				5000256797				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-3.99				-117,377.39

												Bill				10/04/2019				10/2019				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								621-8 · POSTAGE				-1,368.75				-118,746.14

												Bill				10/07/2019				S10009991001				CITCO WATER								634-8 · CONT SERVICE LAB/AD&G				-18.00				-118,764.14

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/08/2019				ACH				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				262.73				-118,501.41

												Bill				10/08/2019				10/2019				DEBRA A RISON								650-7 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/CUST SERVICE				-52.20				-118,553.61

												Bill				10/08/2019				B41000				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-71.98				-118,625.59

												Bill				10/09/2019				9/2019				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								239 · RETIREMENT WITHHELD				-6,188.49				-124,814.08

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/09/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				6,188.49				-118,625.59

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/09/2019				ACH				UNITED HEALTH CARE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9,284.57				-109,341.02

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/09/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,924.21				-106,416.81

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/09/2019				ach				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3,788.40				-102,628.41

												Bill				10/09/2019				90816654				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								604-1 · HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT				-80.00				-102,708.41

												Bill				10/09/2019				300000016935 10/19				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-3,023.82				-105,732.23

												Bill				10/09/2019				8538				EMBS REFRIGERATION								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-68.48				-105,800.71

												Bill				10/10/2019				S10010031301				CITCO WATER								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-340.99				-106,141.70

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				5217				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				311.80				-105,829.90

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				5218				GARY MILLER TRUKCING								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				55.00				-105,774.90

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				5219				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				52.90				-105,722.00

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				5220				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				80.00				-105,642.00

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				5221				KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				758.00				-104,884.00

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				5222				KACO ALL LINES FUND								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,668.33				-102,215.67

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				5223				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				350.00				-101,865.67

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				5224				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				251.25				-101,614.42

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				5225				THE ESTILL COUNTY TRIBUNE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				17.00				-101,597.42

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				5226				HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				132.47				-101,464.95

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				5227				WINDSTREAM								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				207.26				-101,257.69

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				5228				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				PETTY CASH				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.00				-101,253.69

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				5229				CORE & MAIN								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,757.10				-98,496.59

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				5230				CITCO WATER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				6,443.19				-92,053.40

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				5231				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				59.76				-91,993.64

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				5232				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				339.46				-91,654.18

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				5233				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				77,179.40				-14,474.78

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				5234				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				105.00				-14,369.78

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				5235				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				14,688.83				319.05

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				5236				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				280.50				599.55

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				5237				HARDY FOOD MARTS/H&H FUELS				MICHAEL HARDY				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.62				631.17

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				ACH				COLONIAL LIFE				E4627188				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				91.62				722.79

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				ACH				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				8400012017				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				86.44				809.23

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				88.35				897.58

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				ACH				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				160.80				1,058.38

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2019				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				960.90				2,019.28

												Bill				10/14/2019				10/2019				WINDSTREAM								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-213.55				1,805.73

												Bill				10/14/2019				010100750001 10/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-21.57				1,784.16

												Bill				10/15/2019				982975707148				UNITED HEALTH CARE								-SPLIT-				-8,556.99				-6,772.83

												Bill				10/15/2019				61854401				WRIGHT EXPRESS								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-967.55				-7,740.38

												Bill				10/15/2019				L342316				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-1,770.08				-9,510.46

												Bill				10/15/2019				20325				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-1,850.00				-11,360.46

												Bill				10/15/2019				914873				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G				-2,713.50				-14,073.96

												Bill				10/15/2019				914874				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G				-251.25				-14,325.21

												Bill				10/15/2019				10/19 PMT 3				KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND								658-8 · WORKMANS COMP				-758.00				-15,083.21

												Bill				10/15/2019				10/19 PMT 3				KACO ALL LINES FUND								657-8 · INSURANCE GEN LIAB/AD&G				-2,668.33				-17,751.54

												Bill				10/15/2019				5000258289				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-7.99				-17,759.53

												Bill				10/16/2019				10/2019				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-3,333.36				-21,092.89

												Bill				10/16/2019				A457322				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-151.34				-21,244.23

												Credit				10/16/2019				5000258464				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				22.65				-21,221.58

												Bill				10/16/2019				5000258416				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-64.36				-21,285.94

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/17/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				UTILITY TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4,847.82				-16,438.12

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/17/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				SALES TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				848.88				-15,589.24

												Bill				10/17/2019				24439 10/19				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC								635-8 · CONT SERVICE OTHER/AD&G				-375.00				-15,964.24

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/18/2019				5239				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,350.08				-14,614.16

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/18/2019				5240				PITNEY BOWES				2470038				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				142.74				-14,471.42

												Bill				10/18/2019				00140030001 10/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-75.59				-14,547.01

												Bill				10/18/2019				00140020001 10/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-20,601.82				-35,148.83

												Bill				10/18/2019				001400100001 10/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-49,757.66				-84,906.49

												Bill				10/18/2019				S10010031302				CITCO WATER								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-2,080.00				-86,986.49

												Bill				10/23/2019				10/2019				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								611-1 · UTILITIES/INTERNET				-52.90				-87,039.39

												Bill				10/23/2019				5000259249				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-4.69				-87,044.08

												Bill				10/25/2019				4627188-1011699				COLONIAL LIFE				E4627188				-SPLIT-				-91.62				-87,135.70

												Bill				10/28/2019				5614743				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-273.10				-87,408.80

												Bill				10/28/2019				10/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								-SPLIT-				-295.84				-87,704.64

												Bill				10/28/2019				B41970				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-32.91				-87,737.55

												Bill				10/28/2019				5000259767				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-78.85				-87,816.40

												Bill				10/29/2019				L386118				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-89.70				-87,906.10

												Bill				10/29/2019				L437036				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-672.00				-88,578.10

												Bill				10/30/2019				10/2019				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								-SPLIT-				-2,336.95				-90,915.05

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/30/2019				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				2,336.95				-88,578.10

												Bill				10/30/2019				10/2019				RUBIN AND HAYS								633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G				-12,125.00				-100,703.10

												Bill				10/30/2019				10/2019				MICHAEL NEWTON								635-5 · CONT SERVICE OTHER/OPERATIONS				-1,200.00				-101,903.10

												Bill				10/30/2019				10/2019				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								-SPLIT-				-14,739.24				-116,642.34

												Bill				10/31/2019				RIS0002506461				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								239-1 · DENTAL WITHHELD				-311.80				-116,954.14

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/31/2019				5243				RUBIN AND HAYS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				12,125.00				-104,829.14

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/31/2019				5244				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				311.80				-104,517.34

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/31/2019				5245				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				80.00				-104,437.34

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/31/2019				5246				WINDSTREAM								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				213.55				-104,223.79

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/31/2019				5247				MICHAEL NEWTON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,200.00				-103,023.79

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/31/2019				5248				EMBS REFRIGERATION								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				68.48				-102,955.31

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/31/2019				5250				USA BLUE BOOK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				67.14				-102,888.17

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/31/2019				5251				DEBRA A RISON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				75.98				-102,812.19

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/31/2019				5252				KENTUCKY LABOR LAW POSTER SERVICE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				89.50				-102,722.69

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/31/2019				5253				BLUEGRASS ADD				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-102,722.69

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/31/2019				5254				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				52.90				-102,669.79

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/31/2019				5255				SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8,001.02				-94,668.77

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/31/2019				5256				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,850.00				-92,818.77

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/31/2019				5257				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				375.00				-92,443.77

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/31/2019				5258				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,964.75				-89,479.02

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/31/2019				5259				KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				758.00				-88,721.02

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/31/2019				5260				KACO ALL LINES FUND								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,668.33				-86,052.69

												Bill				10/31/2019				10/2019				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION								610-1 · PURCHASED WATER				-87.50				-86,140.19

												Bill				10/31/2019				31 10/2019				CITIZEN VOICE AND TIMES								660-8 · ADVERTISING EXPENSE/AD&G				-62.40				-86,202.59

												Bill				10/31/2019				10.2019				HARDY FOOD MARTS/H&H FUELS								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-3.72				-86,206.31

												Bill				10/31/2019				10/2019				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								671-7 · 911 FEE				-4.00				-86,210.31

												Bill				10/31/2019				1928593				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								-SPLIT-				-371.50				-86,581.81

												Bill				10/31/2019				10/2019				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								239 · RETIREMENT WITHHELD				-5,789.83				-92,371.64

												Bill				10/31/2019				0285				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-10.48				-92,382.12

												Bill				10/31/2019				y30001019511				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								611-3 · UTILITIES/TRASH				-88.71				-92,470.83

												Bill				10/31/2019				4577883				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				4577883				655-2 · TAXES-UTILITY				-5,044.15				-97,514.98

												Bill				10/31/2019				4578045				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				4578045				655-1 · TAXES-SALES				-895.21				-98,410.19

												Bill				10/31/2019				10/2019				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}				VOID:				667-1 · REGUL COMM EXP/OPERATION				0.00				-98,410.19

												Bill				11/04/2019				11/2019				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								621-8 · POSTAGE				-1,389.11				-99,799.30

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/05/2019				ACH				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				295.84				-99,503.46

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/06/2019				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				967.55				-98,535.91

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/06/2019				ACH				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,368.75				-97,167.16

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/06/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3,082.40				-94,084.76

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/06/2019				ACH				UNITED HEALTH CARE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8,556.99				-85,527.77

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/06/2019				ACH				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3,333.36				-82,194.41

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/06/2019				ACH				COLONIAL LIFE				E4627188				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				91.62				-82,102.79

												Bill				11/06/2019				30000016935  11/2019				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-2,656.64				-84,759.43

												Bill				11/06/2019				NOV2280-FC				KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND				VOID:				658-8 · WORKMANS COMP				0.00				-84,759.43

												Bill				11/06/2019				NOV2660-FC				KACO ALL LINES FUND				VOID:				657-8 · INSURANCE GEN LIAB/AD&G				0.00				-84,759.43

												Bill				11/06/2019				A458245				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-31.14				-84,790.57

												Bill				11/06/2019				W180221  1/2020				KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND								658-8 · WORKMANS COMP				-332.00				-85,122.57

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/08/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				5,789.83				-79,332.74

												Bill				11/09/2019				90896371				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								604-1 · HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT				-114.00				-79,446.74

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/10/2019				5272				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				PETTY CASH				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.00				-79,442.74

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/10/2019				5273				HARDY FOOD MARTS/H&H FUELS				MICHAEL HARDY				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3.72				-79,439.02

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/10/2019				5274				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				87.50				-79,351.52

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/10/2019				5275				CITIZEN VOICE AND TIMES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				62.40				-79,289.12

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/13/2019				5276				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				70,456.64				-8,832.48

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/13/2019				5277				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				14,739.24				5,906.76

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/13/2019				5278				CITCO WATER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,438.99				8,345.75

												Bill				11/14/2019				010100750001 11/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-21.57				8,324.18

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/15/2019				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				88.71				8,412.89

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/15/2019				5279				CORE & MAIN								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,531.78				10,944.67

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/15/2019				5280				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				273.10				11,217.77

												Bill				11/15/2019				62373967				WRIGHT EXPRESS								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-778.82				10,438.95

												Bill				11/16/2019				11/2019				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-3,467.61				6,971.34

												Bill				11/18/2019				00140030001 11/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-75.59				6,895.75

												Bill				11/18/2019				00140020001 11/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-17,289.25				-10,393.50

												Bill				11/18/2019				001400100001 11/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-48,553.68				-58,947.18

												Bill				11/19/2019				L524087				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-1,227.54				-60,174.72

												Bill				11/19/2019				L547638				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-407.34				-60,582.06

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/20/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				UTILITY TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				5,044.15				-55,537.91

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/20/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				SALES TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				895.21				-54,642.70

												Bill				11/21/2019				11/2019				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								611-1 · UTILITIES/INTERNET				-52.90				-54,695.60

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/22/2019				5284				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-54,695.60

												Bill				11/22/2019				B43089				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-16.98				-54,712.58

												Bill				11/25/2019				21204M				AUTOMATIC CONTROLS COMPANY								620-5 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/OPERATIONS				-6,320.00				-61,032.58

												Bill				11/25/2019				11/2019				WINDSTREAM								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-207.70				-61,240.28

												Bill				11/25/2019				4627188-1108727				COLONIAL LIFE								-SPLIT-				-91.62				-61,331.90

												Bill				11/26/2019				L590060				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-1,935.80				-63,267.70

												Bill				11/26/2019				A459146				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-99.95				-63,367.65

												Bill				11/27/2019				11/2019				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								671-7 · 911 FEE				-4.00				-63,371.65

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/29/2019				ACH				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				8400012017				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				10.48				-63,361.17

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/29/2019				5281				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				137.23				-63,223.94

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/29/2019				5282				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				256.23				-62,967.71

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/29/2019				5283				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				371.50				-62,596.21

												Bill				11/29/2019				11/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								-SPLIT-				-1,313.69				-63,909.90

												Bill				11/29/2019				5683509				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-277.20				-64,187.10

												Bill				11/30/2019				11/2019				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								-SPLIT-				-2,336.95				-66,524.05

												Bill				11/30/2019				11/2019				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-225.00				-66,749.05

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/30/2019				5285				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				225.00				-66,524.05

												Bill				11/30/2019				11/2019				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION								610-1 · PURCHASED WATER				-80.50				-66,604.55

												Bill				11/30/2019				RIS0002548399				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								239-1 · DENTAL WITHHELD				-95.68				-66,700.23

												Bill				11/30/2019				11/2019				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								-SPLIT-				-9,063.04				-75,763.27

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/30/2019				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				2,336.95				-73,426.32

												Bill				11/30/2019				11/2019				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								239 · RETIREMENT WITHHELD				-5,650.37				-79,076.69

												Bill				11/30/2019				Y30001026904				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								611-3 · UTILITIES/TRASH				-88.67				-79,165.36

												Bill				11/30/2019				11/2019				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								-SPLIT-				-14,514.35				-93,679.71

												Bill				11/30/2019				1930781-44				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								-SPLIT-				-663.00				-94,342.71

												Bill				11/30/2019				4630456				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				4630456				655-1 · TAXES-SALES				-751.73				-95,094.44

												Bill				11/30/2019				4630501				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				4630501				655-2 · TAXES-UTILITY				-4,218.83				-99,313.27

												Bill				12/01/2019				S10010386201				CITCO WATER								620-5 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/OPERATIONS				-4,197.00				-103,510.27

												Bill				12/01/2019				12/2019 7				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-42.00				-103,552.27

												Credit				12/02/2019				506379				MEADES DO IT CENTER								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				28.80				-103,523.47

												Bill				12/02/2019				506375				MEADES DO IT CENTER								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-302.19				-103,825.66

												Bill				12/02/2019				506380				MEADES DO IT CENTER								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-16.38				-103,842.04

												Bill				12/03/2019				506452				MEADES DO IT CENTER								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-62.97				-103,905.01

												Bill				12/03/2019				B43584				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-6.29				-103,911.30

												Bill				12/03/2019				12/2019 8				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								650-8 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/AD&G				-30.40				-103,941.70

												Bill				12/04/2019				12/2019				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								621-8 · POSTAGE				-1,561.12				-105,502.82

												Bill				12/04/2019				506588				MEADES DO IT CENTER								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-110.80				-105,613.62

												Bill				12/04/2019				12/2019 10				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-15.89				-105,629.51

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/05/2019				ACH				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9,063.04				-96,566.47

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/05/2019				5293				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				65,940.09				-30,626.38

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/05/2019				5294				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				80.50				-30,545.88

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/05/2019				5295				AUTOMATIC CONTROLS COMPANY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				6,320.00				-24,225.88

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/05/2019				5296				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				95.68				-24,130.20

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/05/2019				5297				WINDSTREAM								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				207.70				-23,922.50

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/05/2019				5298				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				PETTY CASH				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.00				-23,918.50

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/05/2019				5299				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				114.00				-23,804.50

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/05/2019				5300				KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-23,804.50

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/05/2019				5301				KACO ALL LINES FUND				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-23,804.50

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/05/2019				5302				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				52.90				-23,751.60

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/05/2019				ACH				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,389.11				-22,362.49

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/05/2019				ACH				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3,467.61				-18,894.88

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/05/2019				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				778.82				-18,116.06

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/05/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,656.64				-15,459.42

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/05/2019				ACH				COLONIAL LIFE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				91.62				-15,367.80

												Bill				12/05/2019				411489608001				OFFICE DEPOT								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-273.62				-15,641.42

												Bill				12/05/2019				411491010001				OFFICE DEPOT								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-42.60				-15,684.02

												Bill				12/05/2019				12/2019 3				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-19.82				-15,703.84

												Bill				12/05/2019				12/2019 4				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-117.64				-15,821.48

												Bill				12/06/2019				12/2019 5				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-4.19				-15,825.67

												Bill				12/09/2019				9064800				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								604-1 · HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT				-80.00				-15,905.67

												Bill				12/09/2019				30000016935 12/19				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-2,884.08				-18,789.75

												Bill				12/09/2019				B43787				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-16.99				-18,806.74

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/10/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				5,650.37				-13,156.37

												Bill				12/10/2019				918999				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G				-4,647.30				-17,803.67

												Bill				12/10/2019				413610849001				OFFICE DEPOT								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-140.34				-17,944.01

												Bill				12/10/2019				L639031				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-805.78				-18,749.79

												Bill				12/10/2019				L640295				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-1,383.75				-20,133.54

												Bill				12/10/2019				5000264044				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-9.98				-20,143.52

												Bill				12/10/2019				A459708				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-9.89				-20,153.41

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/11/2019				ACH				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,313.69				-18,839.72

												Bill				12/11/2019				1014512215				PITNEY BOWES INC								621-8 · POSTAGE				-142.74				-18,982.46

												Bill				12/11/2019				5000264074				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-25.98				-19,008.44

												Bill				12/11/2019				12/2019 6				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								621-8 · POSTAGE				-19.60				-19,028.04

												Bill				12/14/2019				706104181				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								-SPLIT-				-9,063.04				-28,091.08

												Bill				12/15/2019				62884883				WRIGHT EXPRESS								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-581.28				-28,672.36

												Bill				12/16/2019				12/19				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-2,636.81				-31,309.17

												Bill				12/16/2019				5000264558				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-91.81				-31,400.98

												Bill				12/16/2019				5000264561				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-121.32				-31,522.30

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/17/2019				5303				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				663.00				-30,859.30

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/17/2019				5304				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				277.20				-30,582.10

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/17/2019				5305				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				14,514.35				-16,067.75

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/17/2019				5306				CORE & MAIN								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3,570.68				-12,497.07

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/17/2019				5307				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				148.07				-12,349.00

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/17/2019				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				88.67				-12,260.33

												Bill				12/17/2019				12/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-370.99				-12,631.32

												Bill				12/18/2019				010100750001 12/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-21.57				-12,652.89

												Bill				12/18/2019				S100105848.02				CITCO WATER								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-714.74				-13,367.63

												Bill				12/18/2019				00140020001 12/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-17,565.84				-30,933.47

												Bill				12/18/2019				00140030001 12/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-69.08				-31,002.55

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/18/2019				5308				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				65,949.85				34,947.30

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/19/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				SALES TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				751.73				35,699.03

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/19/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				UTILITY TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4,218.83				39,917.86

												Bill				12/19/2019				12/2019				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								611-1 · UTILITIES/INTERNET				-52.90				39,864.96

												Bill				12/19/2019				001400100001 12/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-48,293.36				-8,428.40

												Bill				12/20/2019				5000264916				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-21.99				-8,450.39

												Bill				12/23/2019				507688				MEADES DO IT CENTER								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-22.99				-8,473.38

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/23/2019				5321				MEADES DO IT CENTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				486.53				-7,986.85

												Bill				12/24/2019				12/2019 2				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								620-9 · OFFICE/ BREAKROOM SUPPLIES				-37.67				-8,024.52

												Bill				12/24/2019				12/2019 11				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-445.20				-8,469.72

												Bill				12/26/2019				12/2019				WINDSTREAM								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-220.70				-8,690.42

												Bill				12/26/2019				4627188-1206639				COLONIAL LIFE								-SPLIT-				-91.62				-8,782.04

												Bill				12/27/2019				A460368				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-38.44				-8,820.48

												Bill				12/27/2019				5000265601				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-6.99				-8,827.47

												Bill				12/27/2019				5748918				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-277.26				-9,104.73

												Bill				12/27/2019				12/19				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-149.46				-9,254.19

												Bill				12/30/2019				12/2019				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								-SPLIT-				-2,336.95				-11,591.14

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/30/2019				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				2,336.95				-9,254.19

												Bill				12/30/2019				12/2019				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								-SPLIT-				-14,219.57				-23,473.76

												Bill				12/31/2019				12/2019				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								671-7 · 911 FEE				-4.00				-23,477.76

												Bill				12/31/2019				RIS0002605206				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								239-1 · DENTAL WITHHELD				-245.76				-23,723.52

												Bill				12/31/2019				12/2019				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION								610-1 · PURCHASED WATER				-77.00				-23,800.52

												Bill				12/31/2019				12/19				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								239 · RETIREMENT WITHHELD				-5,603.19				-29,403.71

												Bill				12/31/2019				y30001035073				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								611-3 · UTILITIES/TRASH				-91.64				-29,495.35

												Bill				12/31/2019				1933477				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								-SPLIT-				-448.50				-29,943.85

												Bill				12/31/2019				4689168				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				4689168				655-2 · TAXES-UTILITY				-4,298.49				-34,242.34

												Bill				12/31/2019				4689470				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				4689470				655-1 · TAXES-SALES				-701.86				-34,944.20

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE13				A-P				To adjust accounts payable				-SPLIT-				14,549.00				-20,395.20

				Total 231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE																																87,693.27				-20,395.20

				242 · Utility Tax Liability																																				17,078.24

						655-2 · TAXES-UTILITY																																		492,905.64

												Check				01/31/2019				EFT				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				JANUARY UTILITY TAX 3986338				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				4,663.62				497,569.26

												Check				02/28/2019				EFT				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				FEB UTILITY TAX 3999554				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				4,494.07				502,063.33

												Check				03/31/2019				EFT				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				MARCH UTILITY TAX 4096275				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3,881.91				505,945.24

												Bill				04/30/2019				000003927				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				APRIL U/T				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4,408.44				510,353.68

												Bill				05/30/2019				4253291				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				MAY U/T				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4,317.61				514,671.29

												Bill				06/30/2019				4323484				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				JUNE U/T				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4,955.10				519,626.39

												Bill				07/31/2019				7/2019				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				JULY U/T				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4,875.69				524,502.08

												Bill				08/31/2019				4448421				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				AUGUST U/T				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4,839.78				529,341.86

												Bill				09/30/2019				9/2019				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				SEPTEMBER U/T				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4,847.82				534,189.68

												Bill				10/31/2019				4577883				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				OCTOBER U/T				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				5,044.15				539,233.83

												Bill				11/30/2019				4630501				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				NOVEMBER U/T				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4,218.83				543,452.66

												Bill				12/31/2019				4689168				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				DECEMBER U/T				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4,298.49				547,751.15

						Total 655-2 · TAXES-UTILITY																														54,845.51				547,751.15

						474-1 · UTILITY TAX/RESIDENTIAL																																		-444,054.68

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 2								JANUARY ADJUSTMENTS TO U/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				6.39				-444,048.29

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 3				A/R				JANUARY WATER U/T-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4,010.03				-448,058.32

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 2								FEBRUARY ADJUSTMENTS TO U/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				68.00				-447,990.32

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 3				A/R				FEBRUARY WATER U/T-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4,026.02				-452,016.34

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 2								MARCH ADJUSTMENTS TO U/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				89.53				-451,926.81

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 3				A/R				MARCH WATER U/T-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-3,458.72				-455,385.53

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19  2								APRIL  ADJUSTMENTS TO U/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				36.62				-455,348.91

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19  3				A/R				MARCH WATER U/T-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-3,949.07				-459,297.98

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 2								MAY ADJUSTMENTS TO U/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				8.15				-459,289.83

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 3				A/R				MAY WATER U/T-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-3,840.81				-463,130.64

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 2								JUNE ADJUSTMENTS TO U/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				10.23				-463,120.41

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 3				A/R				JUNE WATER U/T-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4,410.07				-467,530.48

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 2								JULY ADJUSTMENTS TO U/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				12.40				-467,518.08

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 3				A/R				JULY WATER U/T-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4,347.51				-471,865.59

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 2								AUGUST ADJUSTMENTS TO U/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				7.00				-471,858.59

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 3				A/R				AUGUST WATER U/T-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4,335.43				-476,194.02

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 2								SEPTEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO U/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				46.04				-476,147.98

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 3				A/R				SEPTEMBER WATER U/T-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4,333.75				-480,481.73

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 2								OCTOBER ADJUSTMENTS TO U/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				148.64				-480,333.09

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 3				A/R				OCTOBER WATER U/T-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4,467.56				-484,800.65

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 2								NOVEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO U/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				78.99				-484,721.66

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 3				A/R				NOVEMBER WATER U/T-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-3,800.35				-488,522.01

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 2								DECEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO U/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				13.88				-488,508.13

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 3				A/R				DECEMBER WATER U/T-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-3,873.27				-492,381.40

						Total 474-1 · UTILITY TAX/RESIDENTIAL																														-48,326.72				-492,381.40

						474-3 · UTILITY TAX/COMMERICAL																																		-31,772.72

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 4				A/R				JANUARY WATER U/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-463.36				-32,236.08

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 4				A/R				FEBRUARY WATER U/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-474.40				-32,710.48

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 4				A/R				MARCH WATER U/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-430.57				-33,141.05

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19  4				A/R				APRIL  WATER U/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-465.86				-33,606.91

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 4				A/R				MAY WATER U/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-483.90				-34,090.81

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 4				A/R				JUNE WATER U/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-551.62				-34,642.43

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 4				A/R				JULY WATER U/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-534.75				-35,177.18

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 4				A/R				AUGUST WATER U/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-510.65				-35,687.83

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 4				A/R				SEPTEMBER WATER U/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-520.24				-36,208.07

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 4				A/R				OCTOBER WATER U/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-582.59				-36,790.66

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 4				A/R				NOVEMBER WATER U/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-425.30				-37,215.96

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 4				A/R				DECEMBER WATER U/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-431.92				-37,647.88

						Total 474-3 · UTILITY TAX/COMMERICAL																														-5,875.16				-37,647.88

						242 · Utility Tax Liability - Other																																		0.00

						Total 242 · Utility Tax Liability - Other																																		0.00

				Total 242 · Utility Tax Liability																																643.63				17,721.87

				241 · 911 Fee Liability																																				-26,391.81

						671-7 · 911 FEE																																		159,711.75

												Bill				01/31/2019				1010750000 1/19				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				911 FEE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4.00				159,715.75

												Bill				01/31/2019				1/2019				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER				JAN 911 FEE COLLECTED				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15,448.21				175,163.96

												Bill				01/31/2019				1/2019				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER				JAN 3% FEE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-463.45				174,700.51

												Bill				02/10/2019				1010750000 2-19				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				911 FEE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4.00				174,704.51

												Bill				02/28/2019				2/2019				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER				FEB 911 FEE COLLECTED				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15,213.27				189,917.78

												Bill				02/28/2019				2/2019				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER				FEB 911 3% FEE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-456.40				189,461.38

												Bill				03/31/2019				3/2019				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4.00				189,465.38

												Bill				03/31/2019				3/2019				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15,199.20				204,664.58

												Bill				03/31/2019				3/2019				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-455.98				204,208.60

												Bill				04/28/2019				4/2019				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15,094.37				219,302.97

												Bill				04/30/2019				4/2019				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				APRIL 911 FEE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4.00				219,306.97

												Bill				05/28/2019				5/2019				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER				MAY 911 FEE COLLECTED				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15,129.26				234,436.23

												Bill				05/30/2019				1010750000 5/19				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				MAY 911 FEE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4.00				234,440.23

												Bill				06/28/2019				6/2019				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				JUNE 911 FEE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4.00				234,444.23

												Bill				06/28/2019				6/2019				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER				JUNE 911				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				14,812.56				249,256.79

												Bill				07/31/2019				7/19				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15,174.20				264,430.99

												Bill				07/31/2019				1010750000 7/2019				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				JULY 911 FEE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4.00				264,434.99

												Bill				08/30/2019				8/2019				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				AUGUST 911 FEE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4.00				264,438.99

												Bill				08/31/2019				8/2019				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER				8/2019 COLLECTED				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15,076.82				279,515.81

												Bill				09/25/2019				9/2019				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				SEPT 911 FEE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4.00				279,519.81

												Bill				09/30/2019				9/2019				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15,143.12				294,662.93

												Bill				10/30/2019				10/2019				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15,195.09				309,858.02

												Bill				10/31/2019				10/2019				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				OCT 911 FEE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4.00				309,862.02

												Bill				11/27/2019				11/2019				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				NOVEMBER 911 FEE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4.00				309,866.02

												Bill				11/30/2019				11/2019				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				14,963.25				324,829.27

												Bill				12/30/2019				12/2019				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				14,659.35				339,488.62

												Bill				12/31/2019				12/2019				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				DECEMBER 911 FEE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4.00				339,492.62

						Total 671-7 · 911 FEE																														179,780.87				339,492.62

						474-5 · 911 FEE ASSESSED																																		-186,103.56

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 2								JANUARY ADJUSTMENST TO 911 FEE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				4.00				-186,099.56

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 3				A/R				JANUARY 911 FEE ASSESSED				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-15,396.00				-201,495.56

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 2								FEBRUARY ADJUSTMENST TO 911 FEE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-201,495.56

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 3				A/R				FEBRUARY911 FEE ASSESSED				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-15,332.00				-216,827.56

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 2								MARCH ADJUSTMENST TO 911 FEE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				12.00				-216,815.56

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 3				A/R				MARCH 911 FEE ASSESSED				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-15,308.00				-232,123.56

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19  2								APRIL ADJUSTMENST TO 911 FEE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				4.00				-232,119.56

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19  3				A/R				MARCH 911 FEE ASSESSED				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-15,336.00				-247,455.56

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 2								MAY ADJUSTMENST TO 911 FEE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-247,455.56

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 3				A/R				MAY 911 FEE ASSESSED				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-15,324.00				-262,779.56

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 2								JUNE ADJUSTMENST TO 911 FEE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-4.00				-262,783.56

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 3				A/R				JUNE 911 FEE ASSESSED				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-15,364.00				-278,147.56

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 2								JULY ADJUSTMENST TO 911 FEE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				4.00				-278,143.56

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 3				A/R				JULY 911 FEE ASSESSED				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-15,376.00				-293,519.56

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 2								AUGUST ADJUSTMENST TO 911 FEE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-293,519.56

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 3				A/R				AUGUST 911 FEE ASSESSED				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-15,352.00				-308,871.56

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 2								SEPTEMBER ADJUSTMENST TO 911 FEE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-8.00				-308,879.56

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 3				A/R				SEPTEMBER 911 FEE ASSESSED				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-15,340.00				-324,219.56

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 2								OCTOBER ADJUSTMENST TO 911 FEE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-4.00				-324,223.56

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 3				A/R				OCTOBER 911 FEE ASSESSED				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-15,295.54				-339,519.10

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 2								NOVEMBER ADJUSTMENST TO 911 FEE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-4.00				-339,523.10

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 3				A/R				NOVEMBER 911 FEE ASSESSED				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-15,276.00				-354,799.10

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 2								DECEMBER ADJUSTMENST TO 911 FEE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				4.00				-354,795.10

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 3				A/R				DECEMBER 911 FEE ASSESSED				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-15,296.00				-370,091.10

						Total 474-5 · 911 FEE ASSESSED																														-183,987.54				-370,091.10

						241 · 911 Fee Liability - Other																																		0.00

						Total 241 · 911 Fee Liability - Other																																		0.00

				Total 241 · 911 Fee Liability																																-4,206.67				-30,598.48

				240 · Sales Tax Liability																																				61,920.16

						655-1 · TAXES-SALES																																		69,597.25

												Check				01/31/2019				EFT				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				JANUARY SALES TAX 3987413				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				618.97				70,216.22

												Check				02/28/2019				EFT				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				FEB SALES TAX 3999489				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				612.31				70,828.53

												Check				03/31/2019				EFT				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				MARCH SALES TAX 4096130				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				565.27				71,393.80

												Bill				04/30/2019				000128256				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				APRIL SALES TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				700.38				72,094.18

												Bill				05/30/2019				4253448				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				MAY SALES TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				642.20				72,736.38

												Bill				06/30/2019				4323179				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				JUNE SALES TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				623.57				73,359.95

												Bill				07/31/2019				7/2019				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				JULY SALES TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				553.48				73,913.43

												Bill				08/31/2019				4448000				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				AUGUST SALES TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				613.61				74,527.04

												Bill				09/30/2019				9/2019				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				SEPTEMBER SALES TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				848.88				75,375.92

												Bill				10/31/2019				4578045				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				OCTOBER SALES TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				895.21				76,271.13

												Bill				11/30/2019				4630456				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				NOVEMBER SALES TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				751.73				77,022.86

												Bill				12/31/2019				4689470				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				DECEMBER  SALES TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				701.86				77,724.72

						Total 655-1 · TAXES-SALES																														8,127.47				77,724.72

						474-4 · SALES TAX/COMMERCIAL																																		-7,677.09

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 4				A/R				JANUARY WATER S/T -COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-575.47				-8,252.56

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 4				A/R				JANUARY WATER F/C S/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-0.58				-8,253.14

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 4				A/R				FEBRUARY WATER S/T -COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-607.39				-8,860.53

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 4				A/R				FEBRUARY WATER F/C S/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-0.58				-8,861.11

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 4				A/R				MARCH WATER S/T -COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-563.53				-9,424.64

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 4				A/R				MARCH WATER F/C S/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-0.58				-9,425.22

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19  4				A/R				APRIL  WATER S/T -COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-697.31				-10,122.53

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19  4				A/R				APRIL  WATER F/C S/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-0.58				-10,123.11

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 4				A/R				MAY WATER S/T -COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-635.22				-10,758.33

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 4				A/R				MAY WATER F/C S/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-0.58				-10,758.91

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 4				A/R				JUNE WATER S/T -COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-615.48				-11,374.39

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 4				A/R				JUNE WATER F/C S/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-0.58				-11,374.97

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 4				A/R				JULY WATER S/T -COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-596.70				-11,971.67

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 4				A/R				JULY WATER F/C S/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-0.58				-11,972.25

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 4				A/R				AUGUST WATER S/T -COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-685.05				-12,657.30

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 4				A/R				AUGUST WATER F/C S/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-2.03				-12,659.33

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 4				A/R				SEPTEMBER WATER S/T -COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-847.17				-13,506.50

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 4				A/R				SEPTEMBER WATER F/C S/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-2.03				-13,508.53

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 4				A/R				OCTOBER WATER S/T -COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-901.12				-14,409.65

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 4				A/R				OCTOBER WATER F/C S/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-2.03				-14,411.68

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 4				A/R				NOVEMBER WATER S/T -COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-749.73				-15,161.41

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 4				A/R				NOVEMBER WATER F/C S/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-2.03				-15,163.44

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 4				A/R				DECEMBER WATER S/T -COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-681.94				-15,845.38

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 4				A/R				DECEMBER WATER F/C S/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1.74				-15,847.12

						Total 474-4 · SALES TAX/COMMERCIAL																														-8,170.03				-15,847.12

						240 · Sales Tax Liability - Other																																		0.00

						Total 240 · Sales Tax Liability - Other																																		0.00

				Total 240 · Sales Tax Liability																																-42.56				61,877.60

				230 · BANK OVERDRAFT																																				0.00

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE23								To reclassify bank overdraft				131-99 · NEGATIVE CASH				-72,832.00				-72,832.00

				Total 230 · BANK OVERDRAFT																																-72,832.00				-72,832.00

				233 · LESS CURRENT PORTION OF LT DEBT																																				0.00

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE12				A-P				To adjust				232 · N/P CURRENT ISSUE				101,929.00				101,929.00

				Total 233 · LESS CURRENT PORTION OF LT DEBT																																101,929.00				101,929.00

				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities																																				0.00

				Total 2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities																																				0.00

				239-6 · CANCER INSURANCE WITHHELD																																				0.09

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4200				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-16.91				-16.82

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4204				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-13.82				-30.64

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4207				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-16.91				-47.55

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4211				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-13.82				-61.37

												Bill				01/25/2019				46271880104226				COLONIAL LIFE				1143258192978				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				61.46				0.09

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4217				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-16.91				-16.82

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4221				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-13.82				-30.64

												Bill				02/11/2019				985457				AFLAC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								-30.64

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4763				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-16.91				-47.55

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4766				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-13.82				-61.37

												Bill				02/25/2019				4627188-0201184				COLONIAL LIFE				e4627188				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				61.46				0.09

												Bill				03/01/2019				431170				AFLAC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.09

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4772				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-16.91				-16.82

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4775				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-13.82				-30.64

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4808				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-16.91				-47.55

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4811				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-13.82				-61.37

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4818				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-16.91				-78.28

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4820				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-13.82				-92.10

												Bill				03/30/2019				850571				AFLAC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								-92.10

												Bill				03/31/2019				4627188-0301129				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				92.19				0.09

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5752				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				-16.82

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5754				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.82				-30.64

												Bill				04/25/2019				46271880412054				COLONIAL LIFE				0920317423519				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				61.46				30.82

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5761				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				13.91

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5763				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.82				0.09

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5768				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				0.09

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5771				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				0.09

												Bill				04/26/2019				274784				AFLAC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.09

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5775				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				-16.82

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5777				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.82				-30.64

												Bill				05/12/2019				676200				AFLAC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								-30.64

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5783				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				-47.55

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5785				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.82				-61.37

												Bill				05/26/2019				4627188-0510054				COLONIAL LIFE				E4627188				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				61.46				0.09

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5793				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				-16.82

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5795				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.82				-30.64

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5800				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				-47.55

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5803				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.82				-61.37

												Bill				06/25/2019				4627188-0607916				COLONIAL LIFE				E4627188  1047391793954				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				61.46				0.09

												Bill				06/30/2019				119072				AFLAC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.09

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5811				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				-16.82

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5814				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.82				-30.64

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-30.64

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								LUCIANA K COX				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-30.64

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5819				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				-47.55

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5822				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.82				-61.37

												Bill				07/25/2019				4627188-0705787				COLONIAL LIFE				E4627188				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				61.46				0.09

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5830				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				-16.82

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5833				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.82				-30.64

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5838				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				-47.55

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5840				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.82				-61.37

												Bill				08/25/2019				4627188-0802775				COLONIAL LIFE				E4627188				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				92.19				30.82

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5849				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				13.91

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5851				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.82				0.09

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5858				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				-16.82

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5860				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.82				-30.64

												Bill				09/25/2019				E4627188 9/2019				COLONIAL LIFE				E4627188				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				61.46				30.82

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5870				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				13.91

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5872				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.82				0.09

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5879				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				-16.82

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5882				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.82				-30.64

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5889				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				-47.55

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5891				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.82				-61.37

												Bill				10/25/2019				4627188-1011699				COLONIAL LIFE				E4627188				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				61.46				0.09

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5902				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				-16.82

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5903				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.82				-30.64

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5910				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				-47.55

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5911				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.82				-61.37

												Bill				11/25/2019				4627188-1108727				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				61.46				0.09

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5921				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				-16.82

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5922				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.82				-30.64

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5929				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				-47.55

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5930				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.82				-61.37

												Bill				12/26/2019				4627188-1206639				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				61.46				0.09

				Total 239-6 · CANCER INSURANCE WITHHELD																																0.00				0.09

				239-9 · EMPLOYEE GARNISHMENTS																																				0.00

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5813				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-585.01				-585.01

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								JAMES L MCCOY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-585.01

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5821				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-561.61				-1,146.62

												Bill				07/30/2019				6/22/2019-7/5/2019				OHIO CSPC				7005340828, 7054890657, 7054830612 CHILD SUPPORT-MCCOY				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				585.01				-561.61

												Bill				07/31/2019				7/6/2019-7/19/2019				OHIO CSPC				7005340828, 7054890657, 7054830612 CHILD SUPPORT-MCCOY				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				561.61				0.00

				Total 239-9 · EMPLOYEE GARNISHMENTS																																0.00				0.00

				234 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - SEWER																																				0.00

				Total 234 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - SEWER																																				0.00

				239-5 · HEALTH INSURANCE																																				0.21

				Total 239-5 · HEALTH INSURANCE																																				0.21

				260 · ALLOWANCE FOR DOUBTFUL ACCOUNTS																																				0.00

				Total 260 · ALLOWANCE FOR DOUBTFUL ACCOUNTS																																				0.00

				239-4 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD																																				-0.03

												Check				01/03/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYEE LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				83.82				83.79

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4199				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-4.57				79.22

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4199				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-24.32				54.90

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4200				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-27.12				27.78

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4200				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-1.85				25.93

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4201				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-14.89				11.04

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4201				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-8.38				2.66

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4202				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-10.44				-7.78

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4202				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-4.16				-11.94

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4202				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-8.25				-20.19

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4203				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-12.26				-32.45

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4204				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-26.11				-58.56

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4205				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-8.61				-67.17

												Check				01/08/2019				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				58.75				-8.42

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4206				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-4.57				-12.99

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4206				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-24.32				-37.31

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4207				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-27.12				-64.43

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4207				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-1.85				-66.28

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4208				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-14.89				-81.17

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4208				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-8.38				-89.55

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4209				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-10.44				-99.99

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4209				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-4.16				-104.15

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4209				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-8.25				-112.40

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4210				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-12.26				-124.66

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4211				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-26.11				-150.77

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4212				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-8.61				-159.38

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4216				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-4.57				-163.95

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4216				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-24.32				-188.27

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4217				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-27.12				-215.39

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4217				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-1.85				-217.24

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4218				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-217.24

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4218				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-217.24

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4219				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-10.44				-227.68

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4219				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-4.16				-231.84

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4219				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-8.25				-240.09

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4220				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-12.26				-252.35

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4221				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-26.11				-278.46

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4222				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-8.61				-287.07

												Check				02/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYEE LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				83.82				-203.25

												Check				02/06/2019				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				58.75				-144.50

												Bill				02/11/2019				985457				AFLAC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				22.62				-121.88

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4762				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-4.57				-126.45

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4762				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-24.32				-150.77

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4763				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-27.12				-177.89

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4763				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-1.85				-179.74

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4764				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-10.44				-190.18

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4764				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-4.16				-194.34

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4764				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-8.25				-202.59

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4765				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-12.26				-214.85

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4766				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-26.11				-240.96

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4767				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-8.61				-249.57

												Bill				03/01/2019				431170				AFLAC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				22.62				-226.95

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4771				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-4.57				-231.52

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4771				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-24.32				-255.84

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4772				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-27.12				-282.96

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4772				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-1.85				-284.81

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4773				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-10.44				-295.25

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4773				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-4.16				-299.41

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4773				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-8.25				-307.66

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4774				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-12.26				-319.92

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4775				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-26.11				-346.03

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4776				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-8.61				-354.64

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4996				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-14.89				-369.53

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4996				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-8.38				-377.91

												Check				03/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYEE LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				83.82				-294.09

												Check				03/06/2019				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				58.75				-235.34

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4806				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-4.57				-239.91

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4806				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-24.32				-264.23

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4808				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-27.12				-291.35

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4808				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-1.85				-293.20

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4809				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-10.44				-303.64

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4809				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-4.16				-307.80

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4809				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-8.25				-316.05

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4810				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-12.26				-328.31

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4811				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-26.11				-354.42

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4812				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-8.61				-363.03

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4816				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-4.57				-367.60

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4816				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-24.32				-391.92

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4818				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-27.12				-419.04

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4818				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-1.85				-420.89

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4819				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-12.26				-433.15

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4820				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-26.11				-459.26

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4821				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-8.61				-467.87

												Bill				03/30/2019				850571				AFLAC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								-467.87

												Check				04/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYEE LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				83.82				-384.05

												Check				04/08/2019				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				58.75				-325.30

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5750				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-329.87

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5750				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-354.19

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5752				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-381.31

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5752				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-383.16

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5753				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.26				-395.42

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5754				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-421.53

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5755				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-430.14

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5759				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-434.71

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5759				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-459.03

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5761				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-486.15

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5761				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-488.00

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5762				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.26				-500.26

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5763				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-526.37

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5764				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-534.98

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5767				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-534.98

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5767				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-534.98

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5768				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-534.98

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5768				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-534.98

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5769				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-534.98

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5769				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-534.98

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5769				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-534.98

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5770				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-534.98

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5771				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-534.98

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5772				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-534.98

												Bill				04/26/2019				274784				AFLAC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								-534.98

												Check				05/02/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYEE LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				56.68				-478.30

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5773				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-482.87

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5773				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-507.19

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5775				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-534.31

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5775				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-536.16

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5776				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.26				-548.42

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5777				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-574.53

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5778				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-583.14

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5780				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-583.14

												Bill				05/12/2019				676200				AFLAC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								-583.14

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5781				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-587.71

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5781				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-612.03

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5783				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-639.15

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5783				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-641.00

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5784				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.26				-653.26

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5785				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-679.37

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5786				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-687.98

												Check				05/30/2019				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				80.50				-607.48

												Check				06/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYEE LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				56.68				-550.80

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5791				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-555.37

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5791				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-579.69

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5793				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-606.81

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5793				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-608.66

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5794				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.26				-620.92

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5795				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-647.03

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5796				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-655.64

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5798				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-660.21

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5798				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-684.53

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5800				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-711.65

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5800				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-713.50

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5801				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.26				-725.76

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5803				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-751.87

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5804				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-760.48

												Check				06/30/2019				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				58.75				-701.73

												Bill				06/30/2019				119072				AFLAC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								-701.73

												Check				07/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYEE LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				56.68				-645.05

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5809				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-649.62

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5809				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-673.94

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5811				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-701.06

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5811				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-702.91

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5812				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.26				-715.17

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5814				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-741.28

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5815				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-749.89

												Check				07/10/2019				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				58.75				-691.14

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								AUDREA B MILLER				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-691.14

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								AUDREA B MILLER				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-691.14

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-691.14

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-691.14

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-691.14

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								LUCIANA K COX				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-691.14

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM A MURPHY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-691.14

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5817				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-695.71

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5817				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-720.03

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5819				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-747.15

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5819				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-749.00

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5820				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.26				-761.26

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5822				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-787.37

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5823				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-795.98

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5828				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-800.55

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5828				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-824.87

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5830				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-851.99

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5830				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-853.84

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5831				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.26				-866.10

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5833				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-892.21

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5834				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-900.82

												Check				08/05/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYEE LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				56.68				-844.14

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5836				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-848.71

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5836				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-873.03

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5838				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-900.15

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5838				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-902.00

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5840				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-928.11

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5842				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-936.72

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5847				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-941.29

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5847				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-965.61

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5849				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-992.73

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5849				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-994.58

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5851				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-1,020.69

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5853				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-1,029.30

												Check				08/31/2019				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				58.75				-970.55

												Check				09/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYEE LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				56.68				-913.87

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5855				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-918.44

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5855				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-942.76

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5858				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-969.88

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5858				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-971.73

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5860				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-997.84

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5862				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-1,006.45

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5867				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-1,011.02

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5867				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-1,035.34

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5870				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-1,062.46

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5870				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-1,064.31

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5872				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-1,090.42

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5874				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-1,099.03

												Check				09/30/2019				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				58.75				-1,040.28

												Check				10/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYEE LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				56.68				-983.60

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5876				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-988.17

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5876				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-1,012.49

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5879				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-1,039.61

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5879				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-1,041.46

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5880				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,041.46

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5882				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-1,067.57

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5884				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-1,076.18

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5886				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-1,080.75

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5886				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-1,105.07

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5889				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-1,132.19

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5889				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-1,134.04

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5891				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-1,160.15

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5893				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-1,168.76

												Check				10/31/2019				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				58.75				-1,110.01

												Check				11/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYEE LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				56.68				-1,053.33

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5899				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-1,057.90

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5899				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-1,082.22

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5902				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-1,109.34

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5902				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-1,111.19

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5903				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-1,137.30

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5905				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-1,145.91

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5907				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-1,150.48

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5907				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-1,174.80

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5910				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-1,201.92

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5910				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-1,203.77

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5911				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-1,229.88

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5913				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-1,238.49

												Check				11/30/2019				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				58.75				-1,179.74

												Check				12/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYEE LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				56.68				-1,123.06

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5918				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-1,127.63

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5918				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-1,151.95

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5921				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-1,179.07

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5921				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-1,180.92

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5922				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-1,207.03

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5924				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-1,215.64

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5926				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-1,220.21

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5926				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-1,244.53

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5929				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-1,271.65

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5929				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-1,273.50

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5930				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-1,299.61

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5932				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-1,308.22

												Check				12/31/2019				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				58.75				-1,249.47

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE9.1								To adjust payroll liabilities				238 · COMPENSATED ABSENCES				1,250.00				0.53

				Total 239-4 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD																																0.56				0.53

				239-3 · SHORT TERM DISABILITY WITHHELD																																				0.09

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4201				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-15.95				-15.86

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4202				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-9.30				-25.16

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4208				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-15.95				-41.11

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4209				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-9.30				-50.41

												Bill				01/25/2019				46271880104226				COLONIAL LIFE				1143258192978				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				18.60				-31.81

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4218				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-31.81

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4219				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-9.30				-41.11

												Bill				02/11/2019				985457				AFLAC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				44.98				3.87

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4764				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-9.30				-5.43

												Bill				02/25/2019				4627188-0201184				COLONIAL LIFE				e4627188				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				18.60				13.17

												Bill				03/01/2019				431170				AFLAC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								13.17

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4773				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-9.30				3.87

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4996				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-15.95				-12.08

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4809				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-9.30				-21.38

												Bill				03/30/2019				850571				AFLAC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								-21.38

												Bill				03/31/2019				4627188-0301129				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				9.30				-12.08

												Bill				04/25/2019				46271880412054				COLONIAL LIFE				0920317423519				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								-12.08

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5769				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-12.08

												Bill				04/26/2019				274784				AFLAC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								-12.08

												Bill				05/12/2019				676200				AFLAC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								-12.08

												Bill				05/26/2019				4627188-0510054				COLONIAL LIFE				E4627188				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								-12.08

												Bill				06/25/2019				4627188-0607916				COLONIAL LIFE				E4627188  1047391793954				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								-12.08

												Bill				06/30/2019				119072				AFLAC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								-12.08

												Bill				07/25/2019				4627188-0705787				COLONIAL LIFE				E4627188				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								-12.08

												Bill				08/25/2019				4627188-0802775				COLONIAL LIFE				E4627188				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								-12.08

												Bill				09/25/2019				E4627188 9/2019				COLONIAL LIFE				E4627188				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								-12.08

												Bill				10/25/2019				4627188-1011699				COLONIAL LIFE				E4627188				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								-12.08

												Bill				11/25/2019				4627188-1108727				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								-12.08

												Bill				12/26/2019				4627188-1206639				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								-12.08

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE9.1								To adjust payroll liabilities				238 · COMPENSATED ABSENCES				12.00				-0.08

				Total 239-3 · SHORT TERM DISABILITY WITHHELD																																-0.17				-0.08

				239-2 · ACCIDENTAL INSURANCE WITHHELD																																				0.28

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4200				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-14.96				-14.68

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4201				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-16.32				-31.00

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4202				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-9.76				-40.76

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4204				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-15.08				-55.84

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4207				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-14.96				-70.80

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4208				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-16.32				-87.12

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4209				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-9.76				-96.88

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4211				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-15.08				-111.96

												Bill				01/25/2019				46271880104226				COLONIAL LIFE				1143258192978				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				49.68				-62.28

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4217				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-14.96				-77.24

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4218				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-77.24

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4219				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-9.76				-87.00

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4221				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-15.08				-102.08

												Bill				02/11/2019				985457				AFLAC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				67.76				-34.32

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4763				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-14.96				-49.28

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4764				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-9.76				-59.04

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4766				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-15.08				-74.12

												Bill				02/25/2019				4627188-0201184				COLONIAL LIFE				e4627188				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				49.68				-24.44

												Bill				03/01/2019				431170				AFLAC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				32.40				7.96

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4772				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-14.96				-7.00

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4773				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-9.76				-16.76

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4775				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-15.08				-31.84

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4996				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-16.32				-48.16

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4808				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-14.96				-63.12

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4809				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-9.76				-72.88

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4811				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-15.08				-87.96

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4818				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-14.96				-102.92

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4820				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-15.08				-118.00

												Bill				03/30/2019				850571				AFLAC				DEBBBIE RISON				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				32.40				-85.60

												Bill				03/31/2019				4627188-0301129				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				55.00				-30.60

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5752				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.96				-45.56

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5754				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.08				-60.64

												Bill				04/25/2019				46271880412054				COLONIAL LIFE				0920317423519				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				30.16				-30.48

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5761				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.96				-45.44

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5763				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.08				-60.52

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5768				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-60.52

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5769				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-60.52

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5771				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-60.52

												Bill				04/26/2019				274784				AFLAC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				32.40				-28.12

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5775				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.96				-43.08

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5777				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.08				-58.16

												Bill				05/12/2019				676200				AFLAC				MAY ACCIDENTAL (DEB)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				32.40				-25.76

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5783				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.96				-40.72

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5785				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.08				-55.80

												Bill				05/26/2019				4627188-0510054				COLONIAL LIFE				E4627188				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				30.16				-25.64

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5793				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.96				-40.60

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5795				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.08				-55.68

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5800				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.96				-70.64

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5803				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.08				-85.72

												Bill				06/25/2019				4627188-0607916				COLONIAL LIFE				E4627188  1047391793954				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				30.16				-55.56

												Bill				06/30/2019				119072				AFLAC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				32.40				-23.16

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5811				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.96				-38.12

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5814				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.08				-53.20

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-53.20

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								LUCIANA K COX				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-53.20

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5819				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-53.20

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5822				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.08				-68.28

												Bill				07/25/2019				4627188-0705787				COLONIAL LIFE				E4627188				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				30.16				-38.12

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5830				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-38.12

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5833				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.08				-53.20

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5838				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-53.20

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5840				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.08				-68.28

												Bill				08/25/2019				4627188-0802775				COLONIAL LIFE				E4627188				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				45.24				-23.04

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5849				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-23.04

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5851				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.08				-38.12

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5858				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-38.12

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5860				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.08				-53.20

												Bill				09/25/2019				E4627188 9/2019				COLONIAL LIFE				E4627188				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				30.16				-23.04

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5870				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-23.04

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5872				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.08				-38.12

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5879				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-38.12

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5882				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.08				-53.20

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5889				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-53.20

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5891				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.08				-68.28

												Bill				10/25/2019				4627188-1011699				COLONIAL LIFE				E4627188				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				30.16				-38.12

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5902				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-38.12

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5903				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.08				-53.20

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5910				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-53.20

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5911				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.08				-68.28

												Bill				11/25/2019				4627188-1108727				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				30.16				-38.12

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5921				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-38.12

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5922				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.08				-53.20

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5929				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-53.20

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5930				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.08				-68.28

												Bill				12/26/2019				4627188-1206639				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				30.16				-38.12

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE9.1								To adjust payroll liabilities				238 · COMPENSATED ABSENCES				38.00				-0.12

				Total 239-2 · ACCIDENTAL INSURANCE WITHHELD																																-0.40				-0.12

				239-1 · DENTAL WITHHELD																																				-0.37

												Bill				01/01/2019				RIS0002130182				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY				JANUARY DENTAL PLAN				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				359.92				359.55

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4199				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				348.51

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4199				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-22.21				326.30

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4200				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				315.26

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4201				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-22.21				293.05

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4201				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				282.01

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4202				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-22.21				259.80

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4202				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				248.76

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4203				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				237.72

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4204				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				226.68

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4204				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-22.21				204.47

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4205				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				193.43

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4206				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				182.39

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4206				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-22.21				160.18

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4207				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				149.14

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4208				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-22.21				126.93

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4208				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				115.89

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4209				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-22.21				93.68

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4209				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				82.64

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4210				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				71.60

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4211				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				60.56

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4211				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-22.21				38.35

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4212				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				27.31

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4216				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				16.27

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4216				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-22.21				-5.94

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4217				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				-16.98

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4218				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-16.98

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4218				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				-28.02

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4219				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-22.21				-50.23

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4219				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				-61.27

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4220				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				-72.31

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4221				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				-83.35

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4221				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-22.21				-105.56

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4222				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				-116.60

												Bill				02/01/2019				RIS0002157165				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY				FEBRUARY DENTAL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				359.92				243.32

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4762				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				232.28

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4762				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-22.21				210.07

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4763				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				199.03

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4764				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-22.21				176.82

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4764				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				165.78

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4765				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				154.74

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4766				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				143.70

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4766				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-22.21				121.49

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4767				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				110.45

												Bill				03/01/2019				RIS0002190467				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY				MARCH DENTAL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				359.92				470.37

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4771				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				459.33

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4771				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-22.21				437.12

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4772				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				426.08

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4773				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-22.21				403.87

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4773				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				392.83

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4774				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				381.79

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4775				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				370.75

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4775				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-22.21				348.54

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4776				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				337.50

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4996				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-22.21				315.29

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4996				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				304.25

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4806				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				293.21

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4806				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-22.21				271.00

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4808				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				259.96

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4809				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-22.21				237.75

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4809				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				226.71

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4810				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				215.67

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4811				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				204.63

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4811				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-22.21				182.42

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4812				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				171.38

												Bill				03/29/2019				RIS0002226708				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY				APRIL DENTAL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				143.80				315.18

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4816				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				304.14

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4816				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-22.21				281.93

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4818				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				270.89

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4819				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				259.85

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4820				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				248.81

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4820				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-22.21				226.60

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4821				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.04				215.56

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5750				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				204.52

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5750				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				182.31

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5752				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				171.27

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5753				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				160.23

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5754				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				149.19

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5754				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				126.98

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5755				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				115.94

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5759				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				104.90

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5759				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				82.69

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5761				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				71.65

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5762				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				60.61

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5763				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				49.57

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5763				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				27.36

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5764				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				16.32

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5767				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				16.32

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5767				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				16.32

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5768				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				16.32

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5769				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				16.32

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5769				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				16.32

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5770				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				16.32

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5771				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				16.32

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5771				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				16.32

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5772				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				16.32

												Bill				04/30/2019				RIS0002268826				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY				MAY DENTAL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				143.80				160.12

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5773				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				149.08

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5773				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				126.87

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5775				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				115.83

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5776				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				104.79

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5777				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				93.75

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5777				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				71.54

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5778				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				60.50

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5780				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				60.50

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5781				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				49.46

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5781				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				27.25

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5783				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				16.21

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5784				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				5.17

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5785				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-5.87

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5785				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-28.08

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5786				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-39.12

												Bill				05/31/2019				RIS0002290962				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY				JUNE DENTAL PREMIUM				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				215.84				176.72

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5791				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				165.68

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5791				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				143.47

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5792				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				132.43

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5793				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				121.39

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5794				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				110.35

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5795				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				99.31

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5795				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				77.10

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5796				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				66.06

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5798				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				55.02

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5798				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				32.81

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5799				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				21.77

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5800				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				10.73

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5801				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-0.31

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5802				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-22.52

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5802				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-33.56

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5803				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-44.60

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5803				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-66.81

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5804				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-77.85

												Bill				07/01/2019				RIS0002364282				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY				JULY DENTAL PREMIUMS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				215.84				137.99

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5809				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				126.95

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5809				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				104.74

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5810				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				93.70

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5811				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				82.66

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5812				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				71.62

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5813				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				49.41

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5813				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				38.37

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5814				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				27.33

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5814				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				5.12

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5815				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-5.92

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5816				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-16.96

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								AUDREA B MILLER				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-16.96

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								AUDREA B MILLER				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-16.96

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-16.96

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-16.96

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-16.96

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								JAMES L MCCOY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-16.96

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								JAMES L MCCOY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-16.96

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								LUCIANA K COX				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-16.96

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								LUCIANA K COX				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-16.96

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM A MURPHY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-16.96

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-16.96

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5817				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-28.00

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5817				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-50.21

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5818				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-61.25

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5819				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-72.29

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5820				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-83.33

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5821				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-105.54

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5821				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-116.58

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5822				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-127.62

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5822				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-149.83

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5823				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-160.87

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5824				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-171.91

												Bill				07/31/2019				RIS0002396105				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY				AUGUST DENTAL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				287.60				115.69

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5828				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				104.65

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5828				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				82.44

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5829				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				71.40

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5830				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				60.36

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5831				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				49.32

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5832				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				27.11

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5832				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				16.07

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5833				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				5.03

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5833				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-17.18

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5834				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-28.22

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5835				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-39.26

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5836				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-50.30

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5836				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-72.51

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5837				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-83.55

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5838				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-94.59

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5839				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-116.80

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5839				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-127.84

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5840				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-138.88

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5840				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-161.09

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5842				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-172.13

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5843				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-183.17

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5847				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-194.21

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5847				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-216.42

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5848				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-227.46

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5849				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-238.50

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5850				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-260.71

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5850				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-271.75

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5851				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-282.79

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5851				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-305.00

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5853				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-316.04

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5854				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-327.08

												Bill				08/31/2019				RIS0002434357				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY				SEPTEMBER DENTAL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				287.88				-39.20

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5855				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-50.24

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5855				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-72.45

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5856				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-83.49

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5858				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-94.53

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5859				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-116.74

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5859				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-127.78

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5860				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-138.82

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5860				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-161.03

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5862				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-172.07

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5863				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-183.11

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5867				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-194.15

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5867				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-216.36

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5868				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-227.40

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5870				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-238.44

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5871				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-260.65

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5871				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-271.69

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5872				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-282.73

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5872				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-304.94

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5874				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-315.98

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5875				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-327.02

												Bill				09/30/2019				RIS0002453153				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY				OCTOBER DENTAL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				311.80				-15.22

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5876				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-26.26

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5876				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-48.47

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5877				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-59.51

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5879				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-70.55

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5880				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-70.55

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5881				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-92.76

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5881				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-103.80

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5882				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-114.84

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5882				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-137.05

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5884				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-148.09

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5885				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-159.13

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5886				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-170.17

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5886				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-192.38

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5887				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-203.42

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5889				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-214.46

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5890				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-236.67

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5890				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-247.71

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5891				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-258.75

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5891				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-280.96

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5893				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-292.00

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5894				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-303.04

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5898				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-303.04

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5898				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-303.04

												Bill				10/31/2019				RIS0002506461				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY				OCTOBER DENTAL PREMIUMS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				311.80				8.76

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5899				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-2.28

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5899				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-24.49

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5900				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-35.53

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5902				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-46.57

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5903				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-57.61

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5903				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-79.82

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5905				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-90.86

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5906				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-101.90

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5907				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-112.94

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5907				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-135.15

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5908				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-146.19

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5910				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-157.23

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5911				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-168.27

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5911				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-190.48

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5913				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-201.52

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5914				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-212.56

												Bill				11/30/2019				RIS0002548399				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY				NOVEMBER DENTAL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				95.68				-116.88

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5918				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-127.92

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5918				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-150.13

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5919				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-161.17

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5921				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-172.21

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5922				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-183.25

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5922				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-205.46

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5924				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-216.50

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5925				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-227.54

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5926				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-238.58

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5926				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-260.79

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5927				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-271.83

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5929				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-282.87

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5930				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-293.91

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5930				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-316.12

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5932				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-327.16

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5933				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-338.20

												Bill				12/31/2019				RIS0002605206				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY				DECEMBER DENTAL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				245.76				-92.44

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE9.1								To adjust payroll liabilities				238 · COMPENSATED ABSENCES				93.00				0.56

				Total 239-1 · DENTAL WITHHELD																																0.93				0.56

				239 · RETIREMENT WITHHELD																																				-0.18

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4199				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-352.27				-352.45

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4199				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-82.00				-434.45

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4200				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-219.10				-653.55

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4200				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-51.00				-704.55

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4201				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-82.00				-786.55

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4201				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-352.27				-1,138.82

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4202				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-387.98				-1,526.80

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4202				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-90.31				-1,617.11

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4203				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-70.07				-1,687.18

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4203				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-301.02				-1,988.20

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4204				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-51.00				-2,039.20

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4204				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-219.10				-2,258.30

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4205				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-327.68				-2,585.98

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4205				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-76.28				-2,662.26

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4206				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-352.27				-3,014.53

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4206				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-82.00				-3,096.53

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4207				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-219.10				-3,315.63

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4207				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-51.00				-3,366.63

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4208				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-88.15				-3,454.78

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4208				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-378.69				-3,833.47

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4209				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-214.80				-4,048.27

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4209				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-50.00				-4,098.27

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4210				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-78.65				-4,176.92

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4210				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-337.88				-4,514.80

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4211				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-51.00				-4,565.80

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4211				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-219.10				-4,784.90

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4212				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-318.98				-5,103.88

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4212				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-74.25				-5,178.13

												Bill				01/31/2019				1/19				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS				JANUARY RETIREMENT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				5,177.94				-0.19

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4216				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-352.27				-352.46

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4216				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-82.00				-434.46

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4217				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-219.10				-653.56

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4217				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-51.00				-704.56

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4218				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-704.56

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4218				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-704.56

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4219				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-311.46				-1,016.02

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4219				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-72.50				-1,088.52

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4220				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-100.10				-1,188.62

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4220				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-430.03				-1,618.65

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4221				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-51.00				-1,669.65

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4221				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-219.10				-1,888.75

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4222				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-275.48				-2,164.23

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4222				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-64.13				-2,228.36

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4762				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-360.86				-2,589.22

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4762				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-84.00				-2,673.22

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4763				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-253.46				-2,926.68

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4763				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-59.00				-2,985.68

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4764				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-328.59				-3,314.27

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4764				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-76.49				-3,390.76

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4765				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-65.20				-3,455.96

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4765				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-280.10				-3,736.06

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4766				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-60.66				-3,796.72

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4766				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-260.60				-4,057.32

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4767				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-381.22				-4,438.54

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4767				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-88.74				-4,527.28

												Bill				02/28/2019				2/19				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS				FEBRUARY RETIREMENT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				5,010.22				482.94

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4771				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-458.97				23.97

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4771				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-106.84				-82.87

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4772				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-262.97				-345.84

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4772				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-61.21				-407.05

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4773				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-302.90				-709.95

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4773				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-70.51				-780.46

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4774				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-135.49				-915.95

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4774				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-582.08				-1,498.03

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4775				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-65.64				-1,563.67

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4775				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-281.99				-1,845.66

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4776				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-610.94				-2,456.60

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4776				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-142.21				-2,598.81

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4996				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-177.84				-2,776.65

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4996				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-763.99				-3,540.64

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4806				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-445.44				-3,986.08

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4806				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-103.69				-4,089.77

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4808				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-272.48				-4,362.25

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4808				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-63.43				-4,425.68

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4809				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-229.70				-4,655.38

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4809				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-53.47				-4,708.85

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4810				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-96.37				-4,805.22

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4810				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-414.02				-5,219.24

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4811				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-60.11				-5,279.35

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4811				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-258.22				-5,537.57

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4812				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-298.81				-5,836.38

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4812				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-69.56				-5,905.94

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4816				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-401.46				-6,307.40

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4816				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-93.45				-6,400.85

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4818				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-253.46				-6,654.31

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4818				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-59.00				-6,713.31

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4819				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-89.65				-6,802.96

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4819				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-385.14				-7,188.10

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4820				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-63.43				-7,251.53

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4820				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-272.48				-7,524.01

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4821				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-376.22				-7,900.23

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4821				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-87.58				-7,987.81

												Bill				03/31/2019				3/2019				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS				MARCH RETIREMENT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				7,528.93				-458.88

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5750				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-401.46				-860.34

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5750				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-93.45				-953.79

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5752				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-253.46				-1,207.25

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5752				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-59.00				-1,266.25

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5753				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-71.31				-1,337.56

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5753				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-306.36				-1,643.92

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5754				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-60.11				-1,704.03

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5754				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-258.22				-1,962.25

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5755				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-351.25				-2,313.50

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5755				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-81.76				-2,395.26

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5759				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-387.93				-2,783.19

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5759				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-90.30				-2,873.49

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5761				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-262.97				-3,136.46

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5761				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-61.21				-3,197.67

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5762				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.98				-3,283.65

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5762				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-369.38				-3,653.03

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5763				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-59.00				-3,712.03

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5763				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-253.47				-3,965.50

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5764				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-411.18				-4,376.68

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5764				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-95.71				-4,472.39

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5767				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-208.06				-4,680.45

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5767				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-48.43				-4,728.88

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5768				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-87.64				-4,816.52

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5768				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.40				-4,836.92

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5769				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-410.13				-5,247.05

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5769				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-95.47				-5,342.52

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5770				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-40.58				-5,383.10

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5770				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-174.32				-5,557.42

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5771				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.73				-5,574.15

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5771				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-71.89				-5,646.04

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5772				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-295.78				-5,941.82

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5772				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-68.85				-6,010.67

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5773				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-360.86				-6,371.53

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5773				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-84.00				-6,455.53

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5775				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-253.46				-6,708.99

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5775				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-59.00				-6,767.99

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5776				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-88.43				-6,856.42

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5776				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-379.88				-7,236.30

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5777				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-64.00				-7,300.30

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5777				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-274.94				-7,575.24

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5778				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-308.56				-7,883.80

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5778				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-71.83				-7,955.63

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5780				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.69				-7,968.32

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5780				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-54.52				-8,022.84

												Bill				05/10/2019				4/2019				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS				APRIL RETIREMENT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				5,046.19				-2,976.65

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5781				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-374.40				-3,351.05

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5781				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-87.15				-3,438.20

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5783				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-253.46				-3,691.66

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5783				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-59.00				-3,750.66

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5784				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-65.20				-3,815.86

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5784				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-280.10				-4,095.96

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5785				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-64.00				-4,159.96

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5785				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-274.94				-4,434.90

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5786				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-382.51				-4,817.41

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5786				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-89.04				-4,906.45

												Bill				05/28/2019				CERS 5/2019				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS				MAY RETIREMENT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,942.00				-964.45

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5791				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-389.62				-1,354.07

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5791				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-90.69				-1,444.76

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5792				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-258.72				-1,703.48

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5792				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-60.22				-1,763.70

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5793				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-264.16				-2,027.86

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5793				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-61.49				-2,089.35

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5794				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-89.65				-2,179.00

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5794				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-385.14				-2,564.14

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5795				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-66.10				-2,630.24

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5795				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-283.97				-2,914.21

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5796				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-382.51				-3,296.72

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5796				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-89.04				-3,385.76

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5798				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-360.86				-3,746.62

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5798				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-84.00				-3,830.62

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5799				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-69.48				-3,900.10

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5799				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-298.48				-4,198.58

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5800				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-276.04				-4,474.62

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5800				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-64.26				-4,538.88

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5801				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-73.76				-4,612.64

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5801				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-316.86				-4,929.50

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5802				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.81				-4,956.31

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5802				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-115.19				-5,071.50

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5803				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-64.00				-5,135.50

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5803				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-274.94				-5,410.44

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5804				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-418.11				-5,828.55

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5804				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-97.33				-5,925.88

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5809				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-423.46				-6,349.34

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5809				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-88.00				-6,437.34

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5810				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-52.95				-6,490.29

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5810				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-254.80				-6,745.09

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5811				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-303.16				-7,048.25

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5811				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-63.00				-7,111.25

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5812				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-97.10				-7,208.35

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5812				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-467.23				-7,675.58

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5813				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-70.13				-7,745.71

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5813				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-337.44				-8,083.15

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5814				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-68.00				-8,151.15

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5814				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-327.22				-8,478.37

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5815				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-473.14				-8,951.51

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5815				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-98.33				-9,049.84

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5816				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-69.15				-9,118.99

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5816				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-332.75				-9,451.74

												Bill				07/09/2019				6/2019				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS				JUNE RETIREMENT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4,992.73				-4,459.01

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								AUDREA B MILLER				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-4,459.01

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								AUDREA B MILLER				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-4,459.01

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-4,459.01

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-4,459.01

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-4,459.01

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-4,459.01

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-4,459.01

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-4,459.01

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-4,459.01

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								JAMES L MCCOY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-4,459.01

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								JAMES L MCCOY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-4,459.01

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								JAMES L MCCOY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-4,459.01

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								LUCIANA K COX				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-4,459.01

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								LUCIANA K COX				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-4,459.01

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM A MURPHY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-4,459.01

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM A MURPHY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-4,459.01

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-4,459.01

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-4,459.01

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-4,459.01

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5817				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-467.12				-4,926.13

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5817				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-97.08				-5,023.21

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5818				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-64.65				-5,087.86

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5818				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-311.10				-5,398.96

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5818				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.93				-5,411.89

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5819				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-308.84				-5,720.73

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5819				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-64.18				-5,784.91

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5820				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-69.20				-5,854.11

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5820				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-332.99				-6,187.10

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5821				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-67.03				-6,254.13

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5821				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-322.56				-6,576.69

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5821				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.41				-6,590.10

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5822				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-71.83				-6,661.93

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5822				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-345.62				-7,007.55

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5823				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-486.13				-7,493.68

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5823				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-101.03				-7,594.71

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5824				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-48.45				-7,643.16

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5824				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-233.14				-7,876.30

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5824				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-9.69				-7,885.99

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5828				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-471.09				-8,357.08

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5828				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-97.90				-8,454.98

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5829				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-59.25				-8,514.23

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5829				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-285.11				-8,799.34

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5829				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.85				-8,811.19

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5830				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-314.53				-9,125.72

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5830				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-65.36				-9,191.08

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5831				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-62.50				-9,253.58

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5831				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-300.73				-9,554.31

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5832				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-64.78				-9,619.09

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5832				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-311.73				-9,930.82

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5832				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.96				-9,943.78

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5833				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-72.46				-10,016.24

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5833				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-348.69				-10,364.93

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5834				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-447.16				-10,812.09

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5834				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.93				-10,905.02

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5835				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-74.55				-10,979.57

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5835				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-358.73				-11,338.30

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5835				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.91				-11,353.21

												Bill				08/09/2019				7/2019				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS				JULY RETIREMENT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				6,991.27				-4,361.94

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5836				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-423.46				-4,785.40

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5836				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-88.00				-4,873.40

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5837				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-64.65				-4,938.05

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5837				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-311.10				-5,249.15

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5837				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.93				-5,262.08

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5838				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-311.69				-5,573.77

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5838				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-64.77				-5,638.54

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5839				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-61.97				-5,700.51

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5839				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-298.19				-5,998.70

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5839				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.39				-6,011.09

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5840				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-71.19				-6,082.28

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5840				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-342.55				-6,424.83

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5842				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-531.61				-6,956.44

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5842				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-110.48				-7,066.92

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5843				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-52.50				-7,119.42

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5843				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-252.63				-7,372.05

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5843				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.50				-7,382.55

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5847				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-447.28				-7,829.83

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5847				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.95				-7,922.78

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5848				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-50.70				-7,973.48

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5848				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-243.97				-8,217.45

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5848				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.14				-8,227.59

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5849				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-308.84				-8,536.43

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5849				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-64.18				-8,600.61

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5850				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-61.13				-8,661.74

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5850				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-294.13				-8,955.87

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5850				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.23				-8,968.10

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5851				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-68.00				-9,036.10

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5851				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-327.22				-9,363.32

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5853				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-469.89				-9,833.21

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5853				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-97.65				-9,930.86

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5854				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-62.40				-9,993.26

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5854				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-300.27				-10,293.53

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5854				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.48				-10,306.01

												Bill				09/10/2019				8/2019				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS				8/2019 RETIREMENT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				9,411.28				-894.73

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5855				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-439.34				-1,334.07

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5855				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-91.30				-1,425.37

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5856				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-70.50				-1,495.87

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5856				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-339.25				-1,835.12

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5856				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.10				-1,849.22

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5858				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-321.63				-2,170.85

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5858				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-66.84				-2,237.69

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5859				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-61.13				-2,298.82

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5859				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-294.13				-2,592.95

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5859				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.23				-2,605.18

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5860				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-76.93				-2,682.11

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5860				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-370.16				-3,052.27

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5862				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-404.93				-3,457.20

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5862				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-84.15				-3,541.35

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5863				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-95.70				-3,637.05

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5863				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-460.51				-4,097.56

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5863				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.14				-4,116.70

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5867				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-439.34				-4,556.04

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5867				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-91.30				-4,647.34

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5868				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-68.25				-4,715.59

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5868				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-328.42				-5,044.01

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5868				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.65				-5,057.66

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5870				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-315.95				-5,373.61

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5870				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-65.66				-5,439.27

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5871				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-60.56				-5,499.83

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5871				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-291.43				-5,791.26

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5871				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.11				-5,803.37

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5872				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-69.28				-5,872.65

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5872				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-333.35				-6,206.00

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5874				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-482.88				-6,688.88

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5874				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-100.35				-6,789.23

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5875				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-48.90				-6,838.13

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5875				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-235.31				-7,073.44

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5875				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-9.78				-7,083.22

												Bill				10/09/2019				9/2019				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS				SEPT 2019 RETIREMENT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				6,188.49				-894.73

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5876				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-466.43				-1,361.16

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5876				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.93				-1,458.09

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5877				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-52.95				-1,511.04

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5877				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-254.80				-1,765.84

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5877				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.59				-1,776.43

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5879				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-317.37				-2,093.80

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5879				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-65.95				-2,159.75

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5880				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-2,159.75

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5880				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-2,159.75

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5881				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-61.13				-2,220.88

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5881				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-294.13				-2,515.01

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5881				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.23				-2,527.24

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5882				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-75.01				-2,602.25

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5882				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-360.96				-2,963.21

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5884				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-499.12				-3,462.33

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5884				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-103.73				-3,566.06

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5885				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-70.05				-3,636.11

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5885				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-337.08				-3,973.19

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5885				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.01				-3,987.20

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5886				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-466.43				-4,453.63

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5886				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.93				-4,550.56

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5887				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-65.10				-4,615.66

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5887				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-313.26				-4,928.92

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5887				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.02				-4,941.94

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5889				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-320.21				-5,262.15

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5889				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-66.54				-5,328.69

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5890				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.00				-5,340.69

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5890				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-57.74				-5,398.43

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5890				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.40				-5,400.83

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5891				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-68.64				-5,469.47

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5891				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-330.28				-5,799.75

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5893				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-365.95				-6,165.70

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5893				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-76.05				-6,241.75

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5894				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-73.65				-6,315.40

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5894				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-354.40				-6,669.80

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5894				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.73				-6,684.53

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5898				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-6,684.53

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5898				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-6,684.53

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5898				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-6,684.53

												Bill				10/31/2019				10/2019				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS				OCTOBER 2019 RETIREMENT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				5,789.83				-894.70

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5899				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-466.43				-1,361.13

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5899				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.93				-1,458.06

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5900				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-74.10				-1,532.16

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5900				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-356.57				-1,888.73

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5900				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.82				-1,903.55

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5902				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-317.37				-2,220.92

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5902				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-65.95				-2,286.87

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5903				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-74.38				-2,361.25

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5903				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-357.89				-2,719.14

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5905				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-528.36				-3,247.50

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5905				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-109.80				-3,357.30

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5906				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-63.30				-3,420.60

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5906				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-304.60				-3,725.20

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5906				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.66				-3,737.86

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5907				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-466.43				-4,204.29

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5907				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.93				-4,301.22

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5908				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-59.14				-4,360.36

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5908				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-284.57				-4,644.93

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5908				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.83				-4,656.76

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5910				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-308.84				-4,965.60

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5910				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-64.18				-5,029.78

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5911				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-69.28				-5,099.06

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5911				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-333.35				-5,432.41

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5913				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-469.89				-5,902.30

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5913				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-97.65				-5,999.95

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5914				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-90.67				-6,090.62

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5914				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-436.32				-6,526.94

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5914				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.13				-6,545.07

												Bill				11/30/2019				11/2019				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS				NOVEMBER 2019 RETIREMENT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				5,650.37				-894.70

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5918				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-466.43				-1,361.13

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5918				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.93				-1,458.06

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5919				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-78.38				-1,536.44

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5919				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-377.16				-1,913.60

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5919				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.68				-1,929.28

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5921				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-310.26				-2,239.54

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5921				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-64.48				-2,304.02

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5922				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-68.00				-2,372.02

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5922				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-327.22				-2,699.24

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5924				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-369.20				-3,068.44

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5924				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-76.73				-3,145.17

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5925				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-94.95				-3,240.12

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5925				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-456.90				-3,697.02

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5925				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.99				-3,716.01

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5926				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-466.43				-4,182.44

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5926				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.93				-4,279.37

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5927				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-79.98				-4,359.35

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5927				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-384.88				-4,744.23

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5927				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.00				-4,760.23

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5929				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-303.16				-5,063.39

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5929				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-63.00				-5,126.39

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5930				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-69.91				-5,196.30

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5930				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-336.42				-5,532.72

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5932				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-486.13				-6,018.85

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5932				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-101.03				-6,119.88

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5933				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-62.88				-6,182.76

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5933				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-302.58				-6,485.34

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5933				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.58				-6,497.92

												Bill				12/31/2019				12/19				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS				DEC 2019 RETIREMENT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				5,603.19				-894.73

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE9.1								To adjust payroll liabilities				238 · COMPENSATED ABSENCES				895.00				0.27

				Total 239 · RETIREMENT WITHHELD																																0.45				0.27

				238 · COMPENSATED ABSENCES																																				-6,064.25

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE9.1								To adjust payroll liabilities				-SPLIT-				-11,734.00				-17,798.25

				Total 238 · COMPENSATED ABSENCES																																-11,734.00				-17,798.25

				237 · INTEREST ACCRUED																																				-999.41

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 1								JANUARY INTEREST ACCRUED				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-9,651.67				-10,651.08

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 1								FEBRUARY INTEREST ACCRUED				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-9,651.67				-20,302.75

												Check				03/29/2019								REGIONS BANK				FEB INTEREST				135-6 · 2002(84) SINKING/REGIONS				799.00				-19,503.75

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 1								MARCH INTEREST ACCRUED				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-9,651.67				-29,155.42

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19 1								APRIL INTEREST ACCRUED				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-9,651.67				-38,807.09

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 1								MAY INTEREST ACCRUED				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-9,651.67				-48,458.76

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 1								JUNE INTEREST ACCRUED				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-9,651.67				-58,110.43

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 1								JULY INTEREST ACCRUED				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-9,651.67				-67,762.10

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 1								AUGUST INTEREST ACCRUED				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-9,651.67				-77,413.77

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 1								SEPTEMBER INTEREST ACCRUED				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-9,651.67				-87,065.44

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 1								OCTOBER INTEREST ACCRUED				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-9,651.67				-96,717.11

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 1								NOVEMBER INTEREST ACCRUED				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-9,651.67				-106,368.78

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 1								DECEMBER INTEREST ACCRUED				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-9,651.67				-116,020.45

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE10								To adjust				427-3 · INT. ON LONG TERM DEBT/USDA-RD				76,809.00				-39,211.45

				Total 237 · INTEREST ACCRUED																																-38,212.04				-39,211.45

				236 · TAXES ACCRUED																																				0.44

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4199				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-32.80				-32.36

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4199				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-77.23				-109.59

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4199				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-4.92				-114.51

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4200				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-20.40				-134.91

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4200				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-45.77				-180.68

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4200				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-3.06				-183.74

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4201				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-32.80				-216.54

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4201				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-76.96				-293.50

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4201				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-4.92				-298.42

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4202				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-36.13				-334.55

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4202				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-85.27				-419.82

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4202				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-5.42				-425.24

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4203				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-28.03				-453.27

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4203				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-65.69				-518.96

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4203				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-4.20				-523.16

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4204				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-20.40				-543.56

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4204				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-45.88				-589.44

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4204				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-3.06				-592.50

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4205				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-30.51				-623.01

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4205				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-71.73				-694.74

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4205				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-4.58				-699.32

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4206				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-32.80				-732.12

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4206				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-77.23				-809.35

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4206				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-4.92				-814.27

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4207				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-20.40				-834.67

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4207				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-45.77				-880.44

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4207				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-3.06				-883.50

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4208				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-35.26				-918.76

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4208				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-83.12				-1,001.88

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4208				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-5.29				-1,007.17

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4209				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-20.00				-1,027.17

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4209				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-44.96				-1,072.13

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4209				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-3.00				-1,075.13

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4210				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-31.46				-1,106.59

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4210				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-74.27				-1,180.86

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4210				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-4.72				-1,185.58

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4211				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-20.40				-1,205.98

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4211				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-45.88				-1,251.86

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4211				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-3.06				-1,254.92

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4212				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-29.70				-1,284.62

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4212				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-69.69				-1,354.31

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4212				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-4.45				-1,358.76

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4213				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-10.00				-1,368.76

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4213				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-14.25				-1,383.01

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4213				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-1.50				-1,384.51

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4214				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-10.00				-1,394.51

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4214				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-14.25				-1,408.76

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4214				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-1.50				-1,410.26

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4215				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-10.00				-1,420.26

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4215				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-14.25				-1,434.51

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4215				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-1.50				-1,436.01

												Liability Check				01/31/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				JANUARY SALES TAX 3987413				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				952.20				-483.81

												Liability Check				01/31/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}				2018 4th QTR UI 12444671				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				12.01				-471.80

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4216				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-32.80				-504.60

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4216				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-77.23				-581.83

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4216				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-4.92				-586.75

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4217				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-20.40				-607.15

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4217				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-45.77				-652.92

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4217				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-3.06				-655.98

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4218				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-36.49				-692.47

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4218				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-86.23				-778.70

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4218				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-778.70

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4219				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-29.00				-807.70

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4219				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-67.46				-875.16

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4219				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-4.35				-879.51

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4220				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-40.04				-919.55

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4220				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-95.73				-1,015.28

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4220				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-6.01				-1,021.29

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4221				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-20.40				-1,041.69

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4221				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-45.88				-1,087.57

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4221				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-3.06				-1,090.63

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4222				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-25.65				-1,116.28

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4222				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-59.58				-1,175.86

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4222				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-3.85				-1,179.71

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4762				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-33.60				-1,213.31

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4762				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-79.23				-1,292.54

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4762				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-5.04				-1,297.58

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4763				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-23.60				-1,321.18

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4763				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-53.77				-1,374.95

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4763				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-3.54				-1,378.49

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4764				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-30.60				-1,409.09

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4764				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-71.42				-1,480.51

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4764				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-4.59				-1,485.10

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4765				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-26.08				-1,511.18

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4765				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-60.85				-1,572.03

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4765				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-3.91				-1,575.94

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4766				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-24.26				-1,600.20

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4766				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-55.54				-1,655.74

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4766				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-3.64				-1,659.38

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4767				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-35.50				-1,694.88

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4767				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-84.19				-1,779.07

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4767				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-5.32				-1,784.39

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4997				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-10.00				-1,794.39

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4997				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-14.25				-1,808.64

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4997				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-1.50				-1,810.14

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4998				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-10.00				-1,820.14

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4998				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-14.25				-1,834.39

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4998				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-1.50				-1,835.89

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4999				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-10.00				-1,845.89

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4999				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-14.25				-1,860.14

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4999				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-1.50				-1,861.64

												Liability Check				02/28/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				FEBRUARY WITHHOLDINGS 3997215				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				925.63				-936.01

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4771				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-42.74				-978.75

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4771				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-102.08				-1,080.83

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4771				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-6.41				-1,087.24

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4772				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-24.49				-1,111.73

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4772				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-56.00				-1,167.73

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4772				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-3.67				-1,171.40

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4773				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-28.20				-1,199.60

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4773				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-65.46				-1,265.06

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4773				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-4.23				-1,269.29

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4774				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-54.20				-1,323.49

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4774				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-131.12				-1,454.61

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4774				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-8.13				-1,462.74

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4775				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-26.26				-1,489.00

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4775				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-60.50				-1,549.50

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4775				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-3.94				-1,553.44

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4776				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-56.89				-1,610.33

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4776				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-137.65				-1,747.98

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4776				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-8.54				-1,756.52

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4996				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-71.14				-1,827.66

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4996				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-172.77				-2,000.43

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4996				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-11.57				-2,012.00

												Liability Check				03/13/2019				4804				ESTILL CO. TAX ADMINISTRATOR				LOCAL TAX				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				42.64				-1,969.36

												Liability Check				03/13/2019				4805				ESTILL CO. TAX ADMINISTRATOR				LOCAL TAX				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,289.63				-679.73

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4806				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-41.48				-721.21

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4806				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-98.92				-820.13

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4806				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-5.29				-825.42

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4807				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-8.60				-834.02

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4807				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-16.54				-850.56

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4807				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-1.29				-851.85

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4808				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-25.37				-877.22

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4808				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-58.19				-935.41

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4808				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-3.81				-939.22

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4809				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-21.39				-960.61

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4809				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-48.42				-1,009.03

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4809				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-3.21				-1,012.24

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4810				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-38.55				-1,050.79

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4810				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-92.00				-1,142.79

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4810				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-4.53				-1,147.32

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4811				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-24.04				-1,171.36

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4811				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-55.00				-1,226.36

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4811				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-3.60				-1,229.96

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4812				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-27.82				-1,257.78

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4812				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-65.00				-1,322.78

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4812				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-4.17				-1,326.95

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4816				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-37.38				-1,364.33

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4816				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-88.69				-1,453.02

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4816				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-1,453.02

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4817				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-18.49				-1,471.51

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4817				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-41.23				-1,512.74

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4817				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-2.77				-1,515.51

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4818				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-23.60				-1,539.11

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4818				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-53.77				-1,592.88

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4818				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-3.54				-1,596.42

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4819				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-35.86				-1,632.28

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4819				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-85.27				-1,717.55

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4819				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-1,717.55

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4820				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-25.37				-1,742.92

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4820				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-58.31				-1,801.23

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4820				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-3.81				-1,805.04

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4821				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-35.03				-1,840.07

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4821				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-83.04				-1,923.11

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4821				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-0.59				-1,923.70

												Liability Check				03/30/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				MARCH WITHHOLDINGS 4095775				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,612.71				-310.99

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4813				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-10.00				-320.99

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4813				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-14.25				-335.24

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4813				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-1.50				-336.74

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4814				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-10.00				-346.74

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4814				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-14.25				-360.99

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4814				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-1.50				-362.49

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4815				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-10.00				-372.49

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4815				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-14.25				-386.74

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4815				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-1.50				-388.24

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5750				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-37.38				-425.62

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5750				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-88.69				-514.31

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5750				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-514.31

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5751				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.58				-536.89

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5751				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-51.46				-588.35

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5751				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.39				-591.74

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5752				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-23.60				-615.34

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5752				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-53.77				-669.11

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5752				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.54				-672.65

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5753				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.53				-701.18

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5753				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-66.96				-768.14

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5753				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-768.14

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5754				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.04				-792.18

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5754				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-55.00				-847.18

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5754				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.61				-850.79

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5755				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-32.71				-883.50

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5755				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-77.23				-960.73

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5755				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-960.73

												Liability Check				04/15/2019				5027				ESTILL CO. TAX ADMINISTRATOR				1ST QUARTER LOCAL TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,526.41				565.68

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5756				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				555.68

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5756				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.25				541.43

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5756				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				541.43

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5757				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				531.43

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5757				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.25				517.18

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5757				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				517.18

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5758				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				507.18

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5758				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.25				492.93

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5758				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				492.93

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5759				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-36.12				456.81

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5759				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.54				371.27

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5759				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				371.27

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5760				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.61				354.66

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5760				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-36.54				318.12

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5760				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-0.01				318.11

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5761				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.49				293.62

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5761				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-56.00				237.62

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5761				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				237.62

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5762				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-34.39				203.23

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5762				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-81.62				121.61

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5762				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				121.61

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5763				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-23.60				98.01

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5763				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-53.88				44.13

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5763				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				44.13

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5764				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.29				5.84

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5764				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-91.15				-85.31

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5764				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-85.31

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5765				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.54				-101.85

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5765				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-0.97				-102.82

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5767				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.37				-122.19

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5767				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-43.46				-165.65

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5767				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-165.65

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5768				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.16				-173.81

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5768				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.42				-189.23

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5768				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-189.23

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5769				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.19				-227.42

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5769				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-90.50				-317.92

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5769				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-317.92

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5770				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.23				-334.15

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5770				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-35.58				-369.73

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5770				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-369.73

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5771				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-6.69				-376.42

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5771				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.77				-388.19

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5771				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-388.19

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5772				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.54				-415.73

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5772				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-63.88				-479.61

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5772				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-479.61

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5773				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-33.60				-513.21

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5773				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-79.23				-592.44

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5773				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-592.44

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5774				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-23.09				-615.53

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5774				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-52.73				-668.26

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5774				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.59				-670.85

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5775				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-23.60				-694.45

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5775				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-53.77				-748.22

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5775				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-748.22

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5776				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-35.37				-783.59

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5776				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-84.08				-867.67

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5776				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-867.67

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5777				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.60				-893.27

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5777				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-58.88				-952.15

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5777				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-952.15

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5778				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.73				-980.88

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5778				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-67.27				-1,048.15

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5778				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,048.15

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5779				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.80				-1,063.95

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5779				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-34.54				-1,098.49

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5779				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.78				-1,100.27

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5780				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-5.08				-1,105.35

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5780				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.69				-1,113.04

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5780				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,113.04

												Liability Check				05/15/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				 APRIL WITHHOLDINGS 4187639				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,117.74				4.70

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5781				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-34.86				-30.16

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5781				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-82.38				-112.54

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5781				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-112.54

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5782				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.15				-137.69

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5782				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-57.88				-195.57

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5782				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.83				-198.40

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5783				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-23.60				-222.00

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5783				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-53.77				-275.77

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5783				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-275.77

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5784				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.08				-301.85

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5784				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-60.85				-362.70

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5784				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-362.70

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5785				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.60				-388.30

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5785				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-58.88				-447.18

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5785				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-447.18

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5786				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-35.62				-482.80

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5786				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-84.50				-567.30

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5786				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-567.30

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5787				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.20				-584.50

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5787				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.04				-622.54

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5787				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.93				-624.47

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5788				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-634.47

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5788				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.25				-648.72

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5788				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.13				-649.85

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5789				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-659.85

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5789				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.25				-674.10

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5789				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.13				-675.23

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5790				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-685.23

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5790				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.25				-699.48

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5790				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.13				-700.61

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5791				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-36.28				-736.89

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5791				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.92				-822.81

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5791				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-822.81

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5792				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.09				-846.90

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5792				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-55.23				-902.13

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5792				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.71				-904.84

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5793				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.60				-929.44

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5793				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-56.27				-985.71

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5793				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-985.71

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5794				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-35.86				-1,021.57

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5794				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.27				-1,106.84

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5794				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,106.84

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5795				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.44				-1,133.28

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5795				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-60.96				-1,194.24

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5795				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,194.24

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5796				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-35.62				-1,229.86

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5796				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-84.50				-1,314.36

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5796				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,314.36

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5797				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.38				-1,342.74

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5797				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-65.96				-1,408.70

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5797				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.19				-1,411.89

												Liability Check				06/18/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				MAY WITHHOLDINGS 4250939				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				917.24				-494.65

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5798				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-33.60				-528.25

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5798				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-79.23				-607.48

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5798				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-607.48

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5799				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.79				-635.27

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5799				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-64.50				-699.77

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5799				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.13				-702.90

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5800				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.70				-728.60

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5800				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-59.04				-787.64

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5800				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-787.64

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5801				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-29.50				-817.14

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5801				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-69.38				-886.52

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5801				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-886.52

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5802				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.73				-897.25

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5802				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.85				-919.10

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5802				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.21				-920.31

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5803				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.60				-945.91

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5803				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-58.88				-1,004.79

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5803				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,004.79

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5804				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.93				-1,043.72

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5804				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.77				-1,136.49

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5804				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,136.49

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5805				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.46				-1,155.95

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5805				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-43.65				-1,199.60

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5805				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.19				-1,201.79

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5806				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-1,211.79

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5806				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.25				-1,226.04

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5806				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.12				-1,227.16

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5807				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-1,237.16

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5807				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.25				-1,251.41

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5807				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.12				-1,252.53

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5808				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-1,262.53

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5808				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.25				-1,276.78

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5808				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.12				-1,277.90

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5809				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-35.20				-1,313.10

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5809				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-83.23				-1,396.33

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5809				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,396.33

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5810				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.18				-1,417.51

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5810				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-47.96				-1,465.47

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5810				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.38				-1,467.85

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5811				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.20				-1,493.05

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5811				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-57.77				-1,550.82

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5811				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,550.82

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5812				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.84				-1,589.66

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5812				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.73				-1,682.39

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5812				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,682.39

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5813				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.05				-1,710.44

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5813				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-65.15				-1,775.59

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5813				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.15				-1,778.74

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5814				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.20				-1,805.94

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5814				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-62.88				-1,868.82

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5814				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,868.82

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5815				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-39.33				-1,908.15

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5815				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-93.77				-2,001.92

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5815				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-2,001.92

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5816				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.66				-2,029.58

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5816				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-64.15				-2,093.73

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5816				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.11				-2,096.84

												Liability Check				07/15/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				4299824				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,026.16				-1,070.68

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								AUDREA B MILLER				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,070.68

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								AUDREA B MILLER				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,070.68

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								AUDREA B MILLER				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,070.68

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,070.68

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,070.68

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,070.68

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,070.68

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,070.68

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,070.68

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,070.68

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,070.68

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,070.68

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								JAMES L MCCOY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,070.68

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								JAMES L MCCOY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,070.68

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								JAMES L MCCOY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,070.68

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								LUCIANA K COX				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,070.68

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								LUCIANA K COX				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,070.68

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								LUCIANA K COX				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,070.68

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM A MURPHY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,070.68

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM A MURPHY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,070.68

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM A MURPHY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,070.68

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,070.68

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,070.68

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,070.68

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5817				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.83				-1,109.51

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5817				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.31				-1,201.82

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5817				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,201.82

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5818				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.86				-1,227.68

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5818				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-59.65				-1,287.33

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5818				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.52				-1,289.85

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5819				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.67				-1,315.52

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5819				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-59.69				-1,375.21

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5819				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,375.21

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5820				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.68				-1,402.89

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5820				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-64.85				-1,467.74

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5820				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,467.74

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5821				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.81				-1,494.55

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5821				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-62.04				-1,556.59

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5821				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.02				-1,559.61

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5822				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.73				-1,588.34

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5822				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-66.69				-1,655.03

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5822				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,655.03

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5823				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-40.41				-1,695.44

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5823				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.46				-1,791.90

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5823				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,791.90

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5824				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.38				-1,811.28

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5824				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-43.46				-1,854.74

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5824				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.18				-1,856.92

												Liability Check				07/19/2019				5124				ESTILL CO. TAX ADMINISTRATOR				2ND QUARTER LOCAL TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,350.08				-506.84

												Liability Check				07/23/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}				1st QUARTER 2019				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				154.91				-351.93

												Liability Check				07/23/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}				1 Q UI SURCHARGE				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB								-351.93

												Liability Check				07/23/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}				2 Q UI				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				52.68				-299.25

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5825				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-309.25

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5825				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.25				-323.50

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5825				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.12				-324.62

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5826				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-334.62

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5826				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.25				-348.87

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5826				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.12				-349.99

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5827				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-359.99

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5827				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.25				-374.24

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5827				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.12				-375.36

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5828				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-39.16				-414.52

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5828				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-93.15				-507.67

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5828				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-507.67

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5829				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-23.70				-531.37

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5829				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-54.27				-585.64

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5829				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-585.64

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5830				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.15				-611.79

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5830				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-60.88				-672.67

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5830				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-672.67

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5831				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.00				-697.67

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5831				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-58.12				-755.79

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5831				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-755.79

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5832				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.91				-781.70

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5832				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-59.81				-841.51

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5832				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.91				-844.42

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5833				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.99				-873.41

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5833				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-67.35				-940.76

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5833				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-940.76

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5834				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-37.17				-977.93

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5834				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-88.38				-1,066.31

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5834				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,066.31

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5835				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-29.82				-1,096.13

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5835				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-69.58				-1,165.71

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5835				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.36				-1,169.07

												Liability Check				08/15/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				JULY 4368865				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,155.54				-13.53

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5836				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-35.20				-48.73

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5836				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-83.23				-131.96

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5836				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-131.96

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5837				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.86				-157.82

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5837				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-59.65				-217.47

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5837				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-217.47

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5838				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.91				-243.38

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5838				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-60.31				-303.69

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5838				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-303.69

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5839				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.79				-328.48

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5839				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-57.00				-385.48

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5839				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.79				-388.27

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5840				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.48				-416.75

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5840				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-66.08				-482.83

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5840				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-482.83

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5841				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.98				-484.81

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5841				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-484.81

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5841				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-0.22				-485.03

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5842				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-44.19				-529.22

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5842				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-105.92				-635.14

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5842				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-635.14

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5843				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.00				-656.14

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5843				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-47.54				-703.68

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5843				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.36				-706.04

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5844				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-716.04

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5844				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.25				-730.29

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5844				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.13				-731.42

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5845				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-741.42

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5845				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.25				-755.67

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5845				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.13				-756.80

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5846				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-766.80

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5846				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.25				-781.05

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5846				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.13				-782.18

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5847				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-37.18				-819.36

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5847				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-88.19				-907.55

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5847				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-907.55

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5848				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.28				-927.83

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5848				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-45.73				-973.56

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5848				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-973.56

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5849				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.67				-999.23

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5849				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-59.69				-1,058.92

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5849				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,058.92

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5850				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.45				-1,083.37

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5850				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-56.15				-1,139.52

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5850				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.75				-1,142.27

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5851				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.20				-1,169.47

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5851				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-62.88				-1,232.35

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5851				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,232.35

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5852				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.60				-1,235.95

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5852				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.04				-1,239.99

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5852				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-0.41				-1,240.40

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5853				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-39.06				-1,279.46

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5853				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-93.12				-1,372.58

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5853				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,372.58

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5854				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.96				-1,397.54

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5854				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-57.42				-1,454.96

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5854				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.56				-1,457.52

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5855				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-36.52				-1,494.04

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5855				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-86.54				-1,580.58

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5855				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,580.58

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5856				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.20				-1,608.78

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5856				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-65.54				-1,674.32

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5856				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,674.32

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5857				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.04				-1,677.36

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5857				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.62				-1,679.98

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5857				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-0.34				-1,680.32

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5858				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.74				-1,707.06

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5858				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-62.38				-1,769.44

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5858				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,769.44

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5859				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.45				-1,793.89

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5859				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-56.15				-1,850.04

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5859				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.75				-1,852.79

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5860				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-30.77				-1,883.56

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5860				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-71.81				-1,955.37

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5860				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,955.37

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5861				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.78				-1,959.15

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5861				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.46				-1,963.61

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5861				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-0.42				-1,964.03

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5862				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-33.66				-1,997.69

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5862				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-79.62				-2,077.31

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5862				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-2,077.31

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5863				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.28				-2,115.59

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5863				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-90.73				-2,206.32

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5863				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-2,206.32

												Liability Check				09/16/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				AUGUST 2019 4432861				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,541.24				-665.08

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5864				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-675.08

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5864				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.25				-689.33

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5864				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.12				-690.45

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5865				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-700.45

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5865				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.25				-714.70

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5865				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.12				-715.82

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5866				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-725.82

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5866				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.25				-740.07

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5866				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.12				-741.19

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5867				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-36.52				-777.71

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5867				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-86.54				-864.25

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5867				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-864.25

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5868				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.30				-891.55

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5868				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-63.27				-954.82

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5868				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-954.82

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5869				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.39				-969.21

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5869				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-1,000.21

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5869				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.62				-1,001.83

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5870				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.26				-1,028.09

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5870				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-61.19				-1,089.28

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5870				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,089.28

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5871				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.23				-1,113.51

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5871				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-55.58				-1,169.09

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5871				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.73				-1,171.82

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5872				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.71				-1,199.53

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5872				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-64.15				-1,263.68

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5872				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,263.68

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5873				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.68				-1,268.36

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5873				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-6.73				-1,275.09

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5873				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-0.53				-1,275.62

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5874				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-40.14				-1,315.76

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5874				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-95.81				-1,411.57

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5874				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,411.57

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5875				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.56				-1,431.13

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5875				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-43.92				-1,475.05

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5875				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,475.05

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5876				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.77				-1,513.82

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5876				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.19				-1,606.01

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5876				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,606.01

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5877				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.18				-1,627.19

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5877				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-47.96				-1,675.15

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5877				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,675.15

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5878				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.05				-1,692.20

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5878				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-37.65				-1,729.85

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5878				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.92				-1,731.77

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5879				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.38				-1,758.15

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5879				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-61.50				-1,819.65

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5879				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,819.65

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5880				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.99				-1,837.64

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5880				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-40.00				-1,877.64

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5880				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,877.64

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5881				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.45				-1,902.09

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5881				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-56.15				-1,958.24

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5881				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.31				-1,960.55

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5882				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-30.01				-1,990.56

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5882				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-69.88				-2,060.44

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5882				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-2,060.44

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5883				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-6.30				-2,066.74

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5883				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.77				-2,077.51

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5883				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-0.71				-2,078.22

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5884				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-41.49				-2,119.71

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5884				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-99.19				-2,218.90

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5884				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-2,218.90

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5885				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.02				-2,246.92

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5885				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-65.08				-2,312.00

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5885				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-2,312.00

												Liability Check				10/15/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				9/2019				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,070.79				-1,241.21

												Liability Check				10/17/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}				3 QUARTER UNEMPL INS				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				52.24				-1,188.97

												Liability Check				10/18/2019				5241				ESTILL CO. TAX ADMINISTRATOR				LOCAL TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,657.97				469.00

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5886				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.77				430.23

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5886				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.19				338.04

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5886				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				338.04

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5887				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.04				312.00

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5887				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-60.12				251.88

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5887				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				251.88

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5888				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.63				236.25

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5888				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-34.08				202.17

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5888				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.76				200.41

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5889				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.62				173.79

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5889				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-62.08				111.71

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5889				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				111.71

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5890				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.80				106.91

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5890				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.04				99.87

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5890				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				99.87

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5891				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.46				72.41

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5891				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-63.50				8.91

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5891				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8.91

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5892				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.60				5.31

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5892				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.04				1.27

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5892				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-0.40				0.87

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5893				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-30.42				-29.55

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5893				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-71.50				-101.05

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5893				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-101.05

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5894				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-29.46				-130.51

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5894				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-68.65				-199.16

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5894				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-199.16

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5898				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.40				-225.56

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5898				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-61.04				-286.60

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5898				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-286.60

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5895				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-296.60

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5895				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.25				-310.85

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5895				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.13				-311.98

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5896				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-321.98

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5896				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.25				-336.23

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5896				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.13				-337.36

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5897				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-347.36

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5897				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.25				-361.61

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5897				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.13				-362.74

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5899				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.77				-401.51

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5899				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.19				-493.70

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5899				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-493.70

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5900				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-29.64				-523.34

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5900				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-69.12				-592.46

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5900				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-592.46

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5901				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.62				-611.08

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5901				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-41.58				-652.66

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5901				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.09				-654.75

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5902				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.38				-681.13

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5902				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-61.50				-742.63

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5902				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-742.63

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5903				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-29.75				-772.38

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5903				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-69.27				-841.65

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5903				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-841.65

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5904				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-6.12				-847.77

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5904				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.31				-858.08

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5904				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-0.69				-858.77

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5905				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-43.92				-902.69

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5905				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-105.23				-1,007.92

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5905				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,007.92

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5906				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.32				-1,033.24

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5906				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-58.31				-1,091.55

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5906				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,091.55

												Liability Check				11/15/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				WITHHOLDINGS 4565605				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,147.36				55.81

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5907				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.77				17.04

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5907				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.19				-75.15

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5907				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-75.15

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5908				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-23.66				-98.81

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5908				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-54.15				-152.96

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5908				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-152.96

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5909				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.20				-169.16

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5909				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-35.50				-204.66

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5909				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.82				-206.48

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5910				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.67				-232.15

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5910				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-59.69				-291.84

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5910				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-291.84

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5911				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.71				-319.55

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5911				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-64.15				-383.70

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5911				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-383.70

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5912				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.70				-386.40

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5912				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.77				-388.17

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5912				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-0.31				-388.48

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5913				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-39.06				-427.54

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5913				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-93.12				-520.66

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5913				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-520.66

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5914				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-36.27				-556.93

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5914				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.69				-642.62

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5914				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-642.62

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5915				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-652.62

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5915				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.25				-666.87

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5915				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.12				-667.99

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5916				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-677.99

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5916				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.25				-692.24

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5916				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.12				-693.36

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5917				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-703.36

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5917				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.25				-717.61

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5917				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.12				-718.73

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5918				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.77				-757.50

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5918				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.19				-849.69

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5918				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-849.69

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5919				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.35				-881.04

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5919				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-73.38				-954.42

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5919				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-954.42

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5920				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.91				-970.33

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5920				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-34.81				-1,005.14

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5920				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.79				-1,006.93

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5921				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.79				-1,032.72

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5921				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-60.00				-1,092.72

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5921				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,092.72

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5922				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.20				-1,119.92

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5922				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-62.88				-1,182.80

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5922				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,182.80

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5923				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.60				-1,186.40

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5923				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.04				-1,190.44

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5923				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-0.40				-1,190.84

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5924				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-30.69				-1,221.53

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5924				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-72.19				-1,293.72

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5924				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,293.72

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5925				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-37.98				-1,331.70

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5925				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-89.96				-1,421.66

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5925				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,421.66

												Liability Check				12/16/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				NOVEMBER WITHHOLDINGS				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,036.52				-385.14

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5926				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.77				-423.91

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5926				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.19				-516.10

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5926				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-516.10

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5927				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.99				-548.09

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5927				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-75.00				-623.09

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5927				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-623.09

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5928				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.63				-638.72

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5928				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-34.08				-672.80

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5928				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.76				-674.56

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5929				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.20				-699.76

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5929				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-58.54				-758.30

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5929				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-758.30

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5930				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.97				-786.27

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5930				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-64.81				-851.08

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5930				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-851.08

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5931				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.23				-855.31

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5931				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-5.58				-860.89

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5931				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-0.48				-861.37

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5932				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-40.41				-901.78

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5932				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.46				-998.24

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5932				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-998.24

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5933				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.15				-1,023.39

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5933				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-57.88				-1,081.27

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5933				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,081.27

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5934				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-1,091.27

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5934				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.25				-1,105.52

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5934				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.13				-1,106.65

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5935				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-1,116.65

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5935				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.25				-1,130.90

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5935				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.13				-1,132.03

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5936				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-1,142.03

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5936				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.25				-1,156.28

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5936				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.13				-1,157.41

												Liability Check				12/31/2019				5328				ESTILL CO. TAX ADMINISTRATOR				LOCAL TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,420.04				262.63

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE9.1								To adjust payroll liabilities				238 · COMPENSATED ABSENCES				-263.00				-0.37

				Total 236 · TAXES ACCRUED																																-0.81				-0.37

				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS																																				-57,353.19

												Deposit				01/04/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				LISA MAYES/PLAZA PHARMACY,  RICHARD DOTY, SHELIA ABNEY				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-300.00				-57,653.19

												Deposit				01/08/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				DELMER COFFEY				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-57,753.19

												Deposit				01/11/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				ROGER FIKE, AVONDIA MEANS				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-200.00				-57,953.19

												Deposit				01/21/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				MERCEDES EVANOFF, MICHELLE ESTES				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-200.00				-58,153.19

												Deposit				01/23/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				NANCY DRAGGOO, MARY ELDRIDGE				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-200.00				-58,353.19

												Deposit				01/28/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				CHELSEA DOYLE, MELISSA PATTON, JOBY CULTON, TRENT SINGLETON, PHYLLIS DIXON, REBECCA CARROLL, THO...				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-730.74				-59,083.93

												Credit Memo				01/31/2019				1118				WANDERLAND				JANUARY CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				12.00				-59,071.93

												Credit Memo				01/31/2019				1119				CHAD NEWMAN				JANUARY CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				14.08				-59,057.85

												Credit Memo				01/31/2019				1120				BRANDON/STACEY PEYTON				JANUARY CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				15.45				-59,042.40

												Credit Memo				01/31/2019				1121				AUSTIN YOUNG				JANUARY CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				65.24				-58,977.16

												Credit Memo				01/31/2019				1122				LISA RENFRO				JANUARY CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				23.24				-58,953.92

												Credit Memo				01/31/2019				1123				MORGAN NEIL				JANUARY CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				13.83				-58,940.09

												Credit Memo				01/31/2019				1124				MORGAN BUTLER				JANUARY CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				73.46				-58,866.63

												Credit Memo				01/31/2019				1125				KASSANDRA FLINCHUM				JANUARY CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				11.58				-58,855.05

												Credit Memo				01/31/2019				1126				MARY ELDERIDGE				JANUARY CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				13.85				-58,841.20

												Credit Memo				01/31/2019				1127				KEVIN BLEVIN				JANUARY CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				40.04				-58,801.16

												Deposit				01/31/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				WENDY EDMONDSON				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-58,901.16

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 6								JANUARY CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,459.59				-57,441.57

												Deposit				02/04/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				PATRICIA  ABNEY, CODY DURHAM, ANDREA MILLER, LARRY RIDDELL				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-360.00				-57,801.57

												Deposit				02/07/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				PAM EMBRY, SCOTT BOND, WHITNEY DAVIDSON				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-300.00				-58,101.57

												Deposit				02/18/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				CAROL JOHNSON, SEAN KOKOSZKA, RICHARD JOHNS,				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-300.00				-58,401.57

												Deposit				02/21/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				JAMES E MORRIS, KENNETH BISHOP				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-200.00				-58,601.57

												Deposit				02/26/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				CLAYTON ALEXANDER				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-58,701.57

												Credit Memo				02/28/2019				1128				LEIGHANN ALEXANDER				FEBRUARY CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				13.83				-58,687.74

												Credit Memo				02/28/2019				1129				DELMER COFFEY				FEBRUARY CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				13.87				-58,673.87

												Credit Memo				02/28/2019				1130				WHITNEY DAVIDSON				FEBRUARY CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				51.69				-58,622.18

												Credit Memo				02/28/2019				1131				DK WISEMAN				FEBRUARY CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				73.79				-58,548.39

												Deposit				02/28/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				TISHCA MEANS, TOMMY MCKINNEY, MICHAEL STAMPER, STACY JOHNSON, EUGEN TIPTON				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-380.00				-58,928.39

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 6								FEBRUARY CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				527.43				-58,400.96

												Deposit				03/04/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				DAVID COFFEY, JAMES MULLINS, KEISHA HALL, TOMMY CARSON, AMANDA COX, ADAM DOTY, SELDON BISHOP, VI...				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-760.00				-59,160.96

												Deposit				03/05/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				KIM WALLING				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-60.00				-59,220.96

												Deposit				03/10/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				CHRISTY ARNOLD, MICHELLE MILLER, GLENDA ELSWICK, JOHNNY COOK				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-400.00				-59,620.96

												Deposit				03/11/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				BETTY HORN, DAVID JENKINS, ALEXANDER WEMPLE				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-220.00				-59,840.96

												Deposit				03/19/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				KAYLEE GOOSEY, HEATHER ESTES, TISCHA MEANS, BETTY KING				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-400.00				-60,240.96

												Deposit				03/25/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				OTIS WEST, DAVID ROYCE, KYLE BELL				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-300.00				-60,540.96

												Credit Memo				03/28/2019				1132				GENE MURPHY				MARCH 2019 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				6.76				-60,534.20

												Credit Memo				03/28/2019				1133				JERALD MILLER JR				MARCH 2019 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				13.85				-60,520.35

												Credit Memo				03/28/2019				1134				TISCHA MEANS				MARCH 2019 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				56.28				-60,464.07

												Deposit				03/28/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				MARY ALANA ARCHIBALD, MIKE HORN, DANIELLE TRENT, JANTZEN DAY, RONNIE FLETCHER				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-460.00				-60,924.07

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 6								MARCH CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				543.78				-60,380.29

												Deposit				04/01/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				JAMES TOWNSEND				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-60,480.29

												Deposit				04/03/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				MILDRED TOWNSEND,TIFFANY ROSE, RONDA WEBB, JESSE ISAACS				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-240.00				-60,720.29

												Deposit				04/11/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				CHARLES YOUNG, ANDREA BITTLER				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-200.00				-60,920.29

												Deposit				04/15/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				ROBERT A SMITH, AMBER HUFNAGEL, GAYLA MELTON, JESSICA CHANEY, ROBERT L HENRY				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-500.00				-61,420.29

												Deposit				04/22/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				KIM YOUNG, TODD DOTY				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-200.00				-61,620.29

												Deposit				04/26/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				WILLIAM WILLIAMS, TAMMY AYERS, PAUL WHITLEY, AMANDA CONNERS, RACHEL JENKINS,THOMAS KILGORE				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-440.00				-62,060.29

												Credit Memo				04/30/2019				1135				MARY BACK				APRIL 2019 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				24.28				-62,036.01

												Credit Memo				04/30/2019				1136				LEASA TUTTLE				APRIL 2019 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				13.35				-62,022.66

												Credit Memo				04/30/2019				1137				ANTHONY HALL				APRIL 2019 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				49.00				-61,973.66

												Credit Memo				04/30/2019				1138				DEVAN DOTY				APRIL 2019 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				13.81				-61,959.85

												Credit Memo				04/30/2019				1139				J WITT PROPERTIES				APRIL 2019 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				73.80				-61,886.05

												Credit Memo				04/30/2019				1140				APRIL SMITH				APRIL 2019 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				37.25				-61,848.80

												Credit Memo				04/30/2019				1141				KIMEL GILBERT				APRIL 2019 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				14.07				-61,834.73

												Credit Memo				04/30/2019				1142				DAVID CHANEY				APRIL 2019 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				11.84				-61,822.89

												Credit Memo				04/30/2019				1143				JESSE DALTON				APRIL 2019 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				73.77				-61,749.12

												Credit Memo				04/30/2019				1144				TANNER HALL				APRIL 2019 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				20.30				-61,728.82

												Credit Memo				04/30/2019				1145				CLAYTON ALEXANDER				APRIL 2019 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				13.86				-61,714.96

												Credit Memo				04/30/2019				1146				WANDA YOUNG				APRIL 2019 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				13.81				-61,701.15

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19  6								APRIL  CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				923.43				-60,777.72

												Deposit				05/02/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				LAVONNA ANGEL COMBS, TIM SMITH				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-160.00				-60,937.72

												Deposit				05/03/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				KENDRA JOHNSON, TABBY PARKE				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-200.00				-61,137.72

												Deposit				05/06/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				KEITH CRIM,ORVIS SPENCER, AMETHYST MORGAN				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-300.00				-61,437.72

												Deposit				05/08/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				ELISHA SORRELL, SAMANTHA FRANCISCO, DAVID BARNES, RACHEL ARVIN, TONY ESTES				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-500.00				-61,937.72

												Deposit				05/10/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				WAYNE JOHNSON				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-62,037.72

												Deposit				05/17/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				DONNA ROBERTS, MICHELLE STANTON				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-200.00				-62,237.72

												Deposit				05/21/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				BETH HALL, CASEY TIPTON, BARRY TIPTON				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-300.00				-62,537.72

												Deposit				05/24/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				JIMMY NOLAND, RANDALL HALL, STEPHANIE BENTON, CAROLE RESLER, CHRIS NICHLOS, JEFF SCOTT TIPTON, B...				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-847.23				-63,384.95

												Credit Memo				05/30/2019				1147				OL' KENTUCKY FURNITURE				MAY 2019 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				11.97				-63,372.98

												Credit Memo				05/30/2019				1148				BRITTANY DYER				MAY 2019 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				13.84				-63,359.14

												Credit Memo				05/30/2019				1149				CITIZENS GUARANTY BANK				MAY 2019 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				-63,359.14

												Credit Memo				05/30/2019				1150				ANDREA MILLER				MAY 2019 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				19.71				-63,339.43

												Credit Memo				05/30/2019				1151				DYLAN CONRAD				MAY 2019 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				14.44				-63,324.99

												Credit Memo				05/30/2019				1152				JOSH CARTER				MAY 2019 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				13.97				-63,311.02

												Credit Memo				05/30/2019				1153				JAMES C BAILEY				MAY 2019 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				14.04				-63,296.98

												Credit Memo				05/30/2019				1154				CASEY TIPTON				MAY 2019 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				73.87				-63,223.11

												Credit Memo				05/30/2019				1155				TINA PATTERSON				MAY 2019 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				23.80				-63,199.31

												Credit Memo				05/30/2019				1156				NATHAN ISAACS				MAY 2019 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				-63,199.31

												Credit Memo				05/30/2019				1157				LATONYA HURT				MAY 2019 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				73.81				-63,125.50

												Deposit				05/30/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				ANDREA MILLER				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-63,225.50

												Deposit				05/30/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				TREASA PERKINS				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-63,325.50

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 6								MAYCUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				748.51				-62,576.99

												Deposit				06/03/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				WARREN ROGERS, AMY WALTERS				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-200.00				-62,776.99

												Deposit				06/07/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				JENNIFER RIGDON, DAVID HARDY, ARA MUNSEY, SHANNON EDMONSON				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-400.00				-63,176.99

												Deposit				06/17/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				DEBORAH GOOSEY, MELISSA JONES				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-200.00				-63,376.99

												Deposit				06/25/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				MATTHEW CAMPBELL, ALANA COULTER, YVONNE MOORE				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-300.00				-63,676.99

												Credit Memo				06/28/2019				1158				TODD RIDDELL				JUNE CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1.84				-63,675.15

												Credit Memo				06/28/2019				1159				MICHAEL EDMONSON				JUNE CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				46.06				-63,629.09

												Credit Memo				06/28/2019				1160				JUSTIN SAMPLES				JUNE CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				40.10				-63,588.99

												Credit Memo				06/28/2019				1161				KENNETH MOORE				JUNE CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				14.23				-63,574.76

												Deposit				06/28/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				BARBARA ESTES, JODY HOOVER, RHONDA RILEY, KATHY CARPENTER, J WITT PROPERTIES, KEVIN HENRY, LARRY...				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-540.00				-64,114.76

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 6								JUNE CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				800.38				-63,314.38

												Deposit				07/02/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				AMIE CONNERS				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-63,414.38

												Deposit				07/02/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				TIM PLOWMAN, TINA STAMPER				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-120.00				-63,534.38

												Deposit				07/03/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				ALFRED COUCH				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-63,634.38

												Deposit				07/04/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				WANDA FOWLER				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-60.00				-63,694.38

												Deposit				07/09/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				CINDY VAUHG, RONALD BEGLEY, ALBERT KIRBY				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-300.00				-63,994.38

												Deposit				07/12/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				JOHN POWELL, JEFF HAMBLIN				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-200.00				-64,194.38

												Deposit				07/19/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				BUDDY ARVIN				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-64,294.38

												Deposit				07/19/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				TERRY DUSKY, BRITTANY DYER, ANDREA CRAWFORD, ROBERT DUNCAN, TAYLOR SHORT,				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-460.00				-64,754.38

												Deposit				07/23/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				JULIA RICHARDSON, TANNER SPARKS				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-200.00				-64,954.38

												Deposit				07/26/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				LENA WEDDINGTON, JOHNATHAN ROSE, SHYLAH MCINTOSH, JIMMY NOLAND, VERLIN WEST, DANA WILBURN, DWAYN...				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-1,140.00				-66,094.38

												Credit Memo				07/31/2019				1162				RHONDA RILEY				JULY CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				69.79				-66,024.59

												Credit Memo				07/31/2019				1163				SEAN KOKOSZKA				JULY CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				40.83				-65,983.76

												Credit Memo				07/31/2019				1164				JOEY ARVIN				JULY CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				12.06				-65,971.70

												Credit Memo				07/31/2019				1165				CAROL HORN				JULY CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				10.87				-65,960.83

												Credit Memo				07/31/2019				1166				REBECCA GOOSEY				JULY CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				70.25				-65,890.58

												Credit Memo				07/31/2019				1167				CHRISTINA CONNERS				JULY CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				29.46				-65,861.12

												Credit Memo				07/31/2019				1168				MELONIE COLE				JULY CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				10.28				-65,850.84

												Credit Memo				07/31/2019				1169				KALA GIBSON				JULY CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				70.26				-65,780.58

												Deposit				07/31/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				REGINA STOKLEY				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-65,880.58

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 6								JULY CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,794.54				-64,086.04

												Credit Memo				08/02/2019				1170				BETH H HALL				AUGUST CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				-63,986.04

												Deposit				08/09/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				MICHELLE FISH, JAMES OSTERBRINK, RACHEL LYNCH, MARITA DUFFY, AMANDA TOLER,				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-500.00				-64,486.04

												Deposit				08/15/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				MICHAEL CLARK, LESLIE FLYNN, JERAMIE ALCORN				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-300.00				-64,786.04

												Deposit				08/20/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				MARK MCKIM, TODD RIDDELL, JOY HAMILTON, JAMES MARSHALL				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-400.00				-65,186.04

												Deposit				08/27/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				DARRELL SISCO, LENNY TIPTON, RICK HARDY, TEDDY STAMPER				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-360.00				-65,546.04

												Deposit				08/27/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				PATSEY NEWTON, JOHN THOMAS, LORETTA HENRY				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-300.00				-65,846.04

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 6								AUGUST CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				778.64				-65,067.40

												Credit Memo				09/04/2019				1171				SHELIA HAYES				AUGUST CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				38.91				-65,028.49

												Credit Memo				09/04/2019				1172				JORDAN CORNELISON				AUGUST CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				8.44				-65,020.05

												Credit Memo				09/04/2019				1173				SARA GOOSEY				AUGUST CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				13.35				-65,006.70

												Credit Memo				09/04/2019				1174				CODY DURHAM				AUGUST CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				41.89				-64,964.81

												Credit Memo				09/04/2019				1175				ANTHONY CHARLTON				AUGUST CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				73.86				-64,890.95

												Credit Memo				09/04/2019				1176				AMIE CONNERS				AUGUST CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				54.92				-64,836.03

												Credit Memo				09/04/2019				1177				JAMES MARSHALL				AUGUST CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				73.77				-64,762.26

												Credit Memo				09/04/2019				1178				CHAD MILLER				AUGUST CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				73.80				-64,688.46

												Credit Memo				09/04/2019				1179				KIMBERLY OSBORNE				AUGUST CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				60.11				-64,628.35

												Credit Memo				09/04/2019				1180				HENRY CUNNINGHAM				AUGUST CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				34.59				-64,593.76

												Deposit				09/06/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				SARA STRINGFIELD, LEANNA OAKLEY, SHANNON HARDY, RONNIE TIPTON, LESLIE RIDDELL, RAYMOND STAMPER				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-600.00				-65,193.76

												Deposit				09/10/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				MARK KNOPP, CHARLES COLLINS				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-200.00				-65,393.76

												Deposit				09/10/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				REGINA STOKLEY				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-65,493.76

												Deposit				09/13/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				JOYCE THACKER, BRANDI HIVLEY				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-160.00				-65,653.76

												Deposit				09/20/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				YONG DONG, SCOTT ROGERS, MICHAEL CRAIG STAMPER, LOIS ADKINS, KENNETH SILVERNIAL, HEATHER HAMPTON...				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-700.00				-66,353.76

												Deposit				09/23/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				FRANK/TONYA ESTES				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-66,453.76

												Deposit				09/27/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				WILLIAM TUTTLE, TOMMY LANE, MARY WEBB, JOHN/MARY WEBB,ADRIAN MCKINNEY, TAMMY NEAL, PAMELA KIDD, ...				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-780.00				-67,233.76

												Deposit				09/30/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				JAMES BEATY				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-60.00				-67,293.76

												Credit Memo				09/30/2019				1181				MR. DWIGHT ARVIN				SEPTEMBER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				69.80				-67,223.96

												Credit Memo				09/30/2019				1182				ROBERT PAYTON				SEPTEMBER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				10.21				-67,213.75

												Credit Memo				09/30/2019				1183				ALFRED/TINA GENTRY				SEPTEMBER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				8.13				-67,205.62

												Credit Memo				09/30/2019				1184				LESLIE RIDDELL				SEPTEMBER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				73.77				-67,131.85

												Credit Memo				09/30/2019				1185				DONALD RIDDELL				SEPTEMBER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				8.27				-67,123.58

												Credit Memo				09/30/2019				1186				HUGH JOHNSON				SEPTEMBER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				10.31				-67,113.27

												Credit Memo				09/30/2019				1187				MORGAN BUTLER				SEPTEMBER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				70.32				-67,042.95

												Credit Memo				09/30/2019				1188				APRIL MCQUEEN				SEPTEMBER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				70.24				-66,972.71

												Credit Memo				09/30/2019				1189				MISIT SMITH				SEPTEMBER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				5.54				-66,967.17

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 6								SEPTEMBER CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				916.69				-66,050.48

												Deposit				10/03/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				CHELSEY DOYLE, WANDA FOLEY, EDDIE RIDDELL, ALYSSA HALL				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-400.00				-66,450.48

												Deposit				10/08/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				AMANDA BYRD				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-66,550.48

												Deposit				10/11/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				TROY WOOSLEY				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-66,650.48

												Deposit				10/11/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				CATHY TAYLOR				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-66,750.48

												Deposit				10/11/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				CHARLES BEGLEY, JESSICA KIRBY, JOYCE THOMAS				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-300.00				-67,050.48

												Deposit				10/22/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				ZACHARY ROSE, JENNIFER FRANK, CALEB FETTERS, MARY CARROLL, DOUGLAS FRY, FRANCIS TOWNSEND, RONNIE...				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-800.00				-67,850.48

												Deposit				10/25/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				DREW FREEMAN,SONDRA KELLY, LUCY GLOVER, DONNA ROMANS, LISA BARNETT, SAM BERRYMAN, RONNIE ABNEY, ...				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-755.00				-68,605.48

												Deposit				10/25/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				BRANDON CASTANO				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-68,705.48

												Credit Memo				10/30/2019				1190				ALYSSA HALL				OCTOBER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				9.79				-68,695.69

												Credit Memo				10/30/2019				1191				TIMOTHY GROSS				OCTOBER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				9.75				-68,685.94

												Credit Memo				10/30/2019				1192				OTIS WEST				OCTOBER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				70.29				-68,615.65

												Credit Memo				10/30/2019				1193				ALBERT KIRBY				OCTOBER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				28.10				-68,587.55

												Credit Memo				10/30/2019				1194				BRANDON CASTANO				OCTOBER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				51.10				-68,536.45

												Credit Memo				10/30/2019				1195				AMY WALTERS				OCTOBER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				21.53				-68,514.92

												Credit Memo				10/30/2019				1196				MARY CARROLL				OCTOBER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				70.23				-68,444.69

												Credit Memo				10/30/2019				1197				J WITT PROPERTIES				OCTOBER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				80.39				-68,364.30

												Credit Memo				10/30/2019				1198				STEPHANIE TOWNSEND				OCTOBER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				12.61				-68,351.69

												Credit Memo				10/30/2019				1199				ROBYN FARTHING				OCTOBER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				11.58				-68,340.11

												Credit Memo				10/30/2019				1200				ARA MUNSEY				OCTOBER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				38.42				-68,301.69

												Deposit				10/30/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				BIRD ARVIN, SARAH WATKINS				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-200.00				-68,501.69

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 6								OCTOBER CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,380.34				-67,121.35

												Deposit				11/01/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				WAYNE BROOKS, CHAD BRANDENBURG, BRIDGETT HOLLENBECK, EDDIE DAVID				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-400.00				-67,521.35

												Deposit				11/04/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				MELISSA JONES				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-67,621.35

												Deposit				11/05/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				KRISTI TOWNSEND				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-67,721.35

												Deposit				11/07/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				MELISSA BISHOP				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-67,821.35

												Deposit				11/08/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				LUCAS BARNES, STEPHANIE GRACE				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-200.00				-68,021.35

												Deposit				11/12/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				AARON ISAACS, JIMMY SPIRES, SHARON TIPTON				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-300.00				-68,321.35

												Deposit				11/15/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				BRIAN HALL, TOMMY WILBURN, AARON/LYDIA GILBERT				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-300.00				-68,621.35

												Deposit				11/18/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				WENDELL BRANDNEBURG				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-68,721.35

												Deposit				11/19/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				BERTHA NEWTON				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-68,821.35

												Deposit				11/22/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				MEGAN ARMS				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-68,921.35

												Deposit				11/26/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				TAMMY REED				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-69,021.35

												Credit Memo				11/26/2019				1201				DEREK KING				NOVEMBER 2019 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				9.82				-69,011.53

												Credit Memo				11/26/2019				1202				FRANCES TOWNSEND				NOVEMBER 2019 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				69.72				-68,941.81

												Credit Memo				11/26/2019				1203				DONALD WISEMAN				NOVEMBER 2019 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				70.35				-68,871.46

												Credit Memo				11/26/2019				1204				MS.THELMA EMBRY				NOVEMBER 2019 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				65.80				-68,805.66

												Credit Memo				11/26/2019				1205				GARY DAWES				NOVEMBER 2019 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				10.33				-68,795.33

												Credit Memo				11/26/2019				1206				RUBY MAUPIN				NOVEMBER 2019 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				10.34				-68,784.99

												Credit Memo				11/27/2019				1207				CHELSEY DOYLE				NOVEMBER 2019 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				10.33				-68,774.66

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 6								NOVEMBER CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				474.37				-68,300.29

												Deposit				12/02/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				THELMA EMBRY, CALMES LAW, BETHANY BRANDENBURG, ANGEL WOOD, SUE JOHNSON				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-460.00				-68,760.29

												Deposit				12/03/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				JOHN LYNCH				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-68,860.29

												Deposit				12/05/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				JIM TRENTON				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-68,960.29

												Deposit				12/10/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				JASON STEPP, DONNA YOUNG, BARBARA MCWORTER, AMY BROWN				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-360.00				-69,320.29

												Deposit				12/13/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				KIERSTEN TUTTLE				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-69,420.29

												Deposit				12/23/2019								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICE, LORENA WILLIS				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-200.00				-69,620.29

												Credit Memo				12/31/2019				1208				BIRD ARVIN				DECEMBER 2019 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				37.27				-69,583.02

												Credit Memo				12/31/2019				1209				JESSICA HORN				DECEMBER 2019 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				10.33				-69,572.69

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 6								DECEMBER CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				953.45				-68,619.24

				Total 235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS																																-11,266.05				-68,619.24

				24000 · Payroll Liabilities																																				-7,891.66

												Liability Check				01/02/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270940261137623				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				19.00				-7,872.66

												Liability Check				01/02/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270940261137623				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				93.00				-7,779.66

												Liability Check				01/02/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270940261137623				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				93.00				-7,686.66

												Liability Check				01/02/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270940261137623				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				21.75				-7,664.91

												Liability Check				01/02/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270940261137623				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				21.75				-7,643.16

												Liability Check				01/02/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270940261137623				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-7,643.16

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4199				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-7,643.16

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4199				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-38.00				-7,681.16

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4199				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-96.88				-7,778.04

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4199				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-96.88				-7,874.92

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4199				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-22.66				-7,897.58

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4199				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-22.66				-7,920.24

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4200				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-7,920.24

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4200				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-73.00				-7,993.24

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4200				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-59.78				-8,053.02

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4200				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-59.78				-8,112.80

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4200				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-13.98				-8,126.78

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4200				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-13.98				-8,140.76

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4201				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-3.48				-8,144.24

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4201				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-8,144.24

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4201				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-125.00				-8,269.24

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4201				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-96.51				-8,365.75

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4201				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-96.51				-8,462.26

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4201				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-22.57				-8,484.83

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4201				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-22.57				-8,507.40

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4202				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-8,507.40

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4202				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-146.00				-8,653.40

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4202				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-106.29				-8,759.69

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4202				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-106.29				-8,865.98

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4202				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-24.86				-8,890.84

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4202				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-24.86				-8,915.70

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4203				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-8,915.70

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4203				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-143.00				-9,058.70

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4203				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-83.30				-9,142.00

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4203				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-83.30				-9,225.30

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4203				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-19.48				-9,244.78

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4203				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-19.48				-9,264.26

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4204				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-9,264.26

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4204				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-55.00				-9,319.26

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4204				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-59.91				-9,379.17

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4204				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-59.91				-9,439.08

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4204				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-14.01				-9,453.09

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4204				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-14.01				-9,467.10

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4205				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-9,467.10

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4205				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-114.00				-9,581.10

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4205				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-90.39				-9,671.49

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4205				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-90.39				-9,761.88

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4205				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-21.14				-9,783.02

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4205				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-21.14				-9,804.16

												Liability Check				01/09/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270940910461514				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				694.00				-9,110.16

												Liability Check				01/09/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270940910461514				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				593.06				-8,517.10

												Liability Check				01/09/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270940910461514				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				593.06				-7,924.04

												Liability Check				01/09/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270940910461514				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				138.70				-7,785.34

												Liability Check				01/09/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270940910461514				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				138.70				-7,646.64

												Liability Check				01/09/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270940910461514				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-7,646.64

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4206				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-7,646.64

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4206				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-38.00				-7,684.64

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4206				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-96.88				-7,781.52

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4206				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-96.88				-7,878.40

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4206				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-22.65				-7,901.05

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4206				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-22.65				-7,923.70

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4207				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-7,923.70

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4207				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-73.00				-7,996.70

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4207				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-59.79				-8,056.49

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4207				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-59.79				-8,116.28

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4207				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-13.98				-8,130.26

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4207				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-13.98				-8,144.24

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4208				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-3.48				-8,147.72

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4208				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-8,147.72

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4208				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-140.00				-8,287.72

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4208				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-103.75				-8,391.47

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4208				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-103.75				-8,495.22

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4208				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-24.26				-8,519.48

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4208				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-24.26				-8,543.74

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4209				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-8,543.74

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4209				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-54.00				-8,597.74

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4209				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-58.81				-8,656.55

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4209				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-58.81				-8,715.36

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4209				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-13.75				-8,729.11

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4209				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-13.75				-8,742.86

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4210				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-8,742.86

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4210				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-164.00				-8,906.86

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4210				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-93.41				-9,000.27

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4210				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-93.41				-9,093.68

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4210				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-21.85				-9,115.53

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4210				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-21.85				-9,137.38

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4211				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-9,137.38

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4211				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-55.00				-9,192.38

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4211				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-59.90				-9,252.28

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4211				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-59.90				-9,312.18

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4211				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-14.01				-9,326.19

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4211				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-14.01				-9,340.20

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4212				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-9,340.20

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4212				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-109.00				-9,449.20

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4212				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-88.00				-9,537.20

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4212				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-88.00				-9,625.20

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4212				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-20.58				-9,645.78

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4212				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-20.58				-9,666.36

												Liability Check				01/23/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270942332689027				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				633.00				-9,033.36

												Liability Check				01/23/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270942332689027				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				560.54				-8,472.82

												Liability Check				01/23/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270942332689027				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				560.54				-7,912.28

												Liability Check				01/23/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270942332689027				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				131.08				-7,781.20

												Liability Check				01/23/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270942332689027				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				131.08				-7,650.12

												Liability Check				01/23/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270942332689027				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-7,650.12

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4213				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-7,650.12

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4213				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-7,650.12

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4213				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-7,650.12

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4213				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-31.00				-7,681.12

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4213				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-31.00				-7,712.12

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4213				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-7.25				-7,719.37

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4213				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-7.25				-7,726.62

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4213				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-3.00				-7,729.62

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4214				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-7,729.62

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4214				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-7,729.62

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4214				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-7,729.62

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4214				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-31.00				-7,760.62

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4214				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-31.00				-7,791.62

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4214				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-7.25				-7,798.87

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4214				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-7.25				-7,806.12

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4215				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-7,806.12

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4215				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-7,806.12

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4215				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-18.00				-7,824.12

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4215				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-31.00				-7,855.12

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4215				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-31.00				-7,886.12

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4215				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-7.25				-7,893.37

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4215				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-7.25				-7,900.62

												Liability Check				01/31/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}				2018 4th QTR UI 12444671				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				2.79				-7,897.83

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4216				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-7,897.83

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4216				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-38.00				-7,935.83

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4216				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-101.96				-8,037.79

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4216				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-101.96				-8,139.75

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4216				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-23.85				-8,163.60

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4216				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-23.85				-8,187.45

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4217				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-8,187.45

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4217				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-73.00				-8,260.45

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4217				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-62.94				-8,323.39

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4217				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-62.94				-8,386.33

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4217				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-14.72				-8,401.05

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4217				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-14.72				-8,415.77

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4218				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-8,415.77

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4218				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-8,415.77

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4218				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-150.00				-8,565.77

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4218				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-113.12				-8,678.89

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4218				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-113.12				-8,792.01

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4218				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-26.46				-8,818.47

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4218				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-26.46				-8,844.93

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4219				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-8,844.93

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4219				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-103.00				-8,947.93

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4219				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-89.81				-9,037.74

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4219				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-89.81				-9,127.55

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4219				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-21.01				-9,148.56

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4219				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-21.01				-9,169.57

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4220				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-9,169.57

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4220				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-249.00				-9,418.57

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4220				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-124.89				-9,543.46

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4220				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-124.89				-9,668.35

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4220				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-29.20				-9,697.55

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4220				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-29.20				-9,726.75

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4221				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-9,726.75

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4221				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-55.00				-9,781.75

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4221				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-63.07				-9,844.82

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4221				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-63.07				-9,907.89

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4221				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-14.75				-9,922.64

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4221				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-14.75				-9,937.39

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4222				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-9,937.39

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4222				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-85.00				-10,022.39

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4222				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-80.04				-10,102.43

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4222				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-80.04				-10,182.47

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4222				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-18.72				-10,201.19

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4222				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-18.72				-10,219.91

												Liability Check				02/06/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270943795220177				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				771.00				-9,448.91

												Liability Check				02/06/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270943795220177				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				728.83				-8,720.08

												Liability Check				02/06/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270943795220177				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				728.83				-7,991.25

												Liability Check				02/06/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270943795220177				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				170.46				-7,820.79

												Liability Check				02/06/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270943795220177				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				170.46				-7,650.33

												Liability Check				02/06/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270943795220177				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-7,650.33

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4762				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-7,650.33

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4762				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-42.00				-7,692.33

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4762				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-104.45				-7,796.78

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4762				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-104.45				-7,901.23

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4762				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-24.43				-7,925.66

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4762				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-24.43				-7,950.09

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4763				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-7,950.09

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4763				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-89.00				-8,039.09

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4763				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-72.87				-8,111.96

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4763				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-72.87				-8,184.83

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4763				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-17.05				-8,201.88

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4763				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-17.05				-8,218.93

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4764				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-8,218.93

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4764				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-113.00				-8,331.93

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4764				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-94.75				-8,426.68

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4764				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-94.75				-8,521.43

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4764				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-22.15				-8,543.58

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4764				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-22.15				-8,565.73

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4765				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-8,565.73

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4765				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-131.00				-8,696.73

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4765				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-81.60				-8,778.33

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4765				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-81.60				-8,859.93

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4765				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-19.09				-8,879.02

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4765				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-19.09				-8,898.11

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4766				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-8,898.11

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4766				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-78.00				-8,976.11

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4766				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-75.04				-9,051.15

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4766				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-75.04				-9,126.19

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4766				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-17.55				-9,143.74

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4766				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-17.55				-9,161.29

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4767				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-9,161.29

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4767				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-144.00				-9,305.29

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4767				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-110.57				-9,415.86

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4767				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-110.57				-9,526.43

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4767				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-25.86				-9,552.29

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4767				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-25.86				-9,578.15

												Liability Check				02/20/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270945141206076				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				597.00				-8,981.15

												Liability Check				02/20/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270945141206076				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				539.28				-8,441.87

												Liability Check				02/20/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270945141206076				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				539.28				-7,902.59

												Liability Check				02/20/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270945141206076				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				126.13				-7,776.46

												Liability Check				02/20/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270945141206076				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				126.13				-7,650.33

												Liability Check				02/20/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270945141206076				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-7,650.33

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4997				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-7,650.33

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4997				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-7,650.33

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4997				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-7,650.33

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4997				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-31.00				-7,681.33

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4997				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-31.00				-7,712.33

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4997				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-7.25				-7,719.58

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4997				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-7.25				-7,726.83

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4998				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-7,726.83

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4998				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-7,726.83

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4998				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-7,726.83

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4998				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-31.00				-7,757.83

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4998				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-31.00				-7,788.83

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4998				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-7.25				-7,796.08

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4998				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-7.25				-7,803.33

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4999				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-7,803.33

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4999				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-7,803.33

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4999				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-18.00				-7,821.33

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4999				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-31.00				-7,852.33

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4999				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-31.00				-7,883.33

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4999				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-7.25				-7,890.58

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4999				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-7.25				-7,897.83

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4771				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-7,897.83

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4771				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-90.00				-7,987.83

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4771				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-132.76				-8,120.59

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4771				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-132.76				-8,253.35

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4771				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-31.05				-8,284.40

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4771				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-31.05				-8,315.45

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4772				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-8,315.45

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4772				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-94.00				-8,409.45

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4772				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-75.61				-8,485.06

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4772				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-75.61				-8,560.67

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4772				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-17.68				-8,578.35

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4772				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-17.68				-8,596.03

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4773				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-8,596.03

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4773				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-99.00				-8,695.03

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4773				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-87.33				-8,782.36

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4773				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-87.33				-8,869.69

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4773				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-20.43				-8,890.12

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4773				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-20.43				-8,910.55

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4774				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-8,910.55

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4774				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-405.00				-9,315.55

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4774				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-168.78				-9,484.33

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4774				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-168.78				-9,653.11

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4774				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-39.47				-9,692.58

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4774				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-39.47				-9,732.05

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4775				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-9,732.05

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4775				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-90.00				-9,822.05

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4775				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-81.22				-9,903.27

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4775				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-81.22				-9,984.49

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4775				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-19.00				-10,003.49

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4775				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-19.00				-10,022.49

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4776				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-10,022.49

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4776				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-272.00				-10,294.49

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4776				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-176.88				-10,471.37

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4776				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-176.88				-10,648.25

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4776				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-41.37				-10,689.62

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4776				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-41.37				-10,730.99

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4996				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-3.48				-10,734.47

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4996				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-10,734.47

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4996				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-360.00				-11,094.47

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4996				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-220.43				-11,314.90

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4996				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-220.43				-11,535.33

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4996				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-51.55				-11,586.88

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4996				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-51.55				-11,638.43

												Liability Check				03/13/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270947245192971				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,428.00				-10,210.43

												Liability Check				03/13/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270947245192971				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,036.01				-9,174.42

												Liability Check				03/13/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270947245192971				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,036.01				-8,138.41

												Liability Check				03/13/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270947245192971				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				242.30				-7,896.11

												Liability Check				03/13/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270947245192971				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				242.30				-7,653.81

												Liability Check				03/13/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270947245192971				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-7,653.81

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4806				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-7,653.81

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4806				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-83.00				-7,736.81

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4806				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-128.85				-7,865.66

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4806				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-128.85				-7,994.51

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4806				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-30.13				-8,024.64

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4806				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-30.13				-8,054.77

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4807				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-8,054.77

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4807				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-8,054.77

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4807				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-8,054.77

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4807				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-26.66				-8,081.43

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4807				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-26.66				-8,108.09

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4807				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-6.24				-8,114.33

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4807				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-6.24				-8,120.57

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4807				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-2.58				-8,123.15

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4808				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-8,123.15

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4808				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-99.00				-8,222.15

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4808				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-78.35				-8,300.50

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4808				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-78.35				-8,378.85

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4808				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-18.32				-8,397.17

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4808				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-18.32				-8,415.49

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4809				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-8,415.49

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4809				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-61.00				-8,476.49

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4809				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-66.21				-8,542.70

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4809				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-66.21				-8,608.91

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4809				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-15.48				-8,624.39

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4809				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-15.48				-8,639.87

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4810				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-8,639.87

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4810				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-233.00				-8,872.87

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4810				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-120.26				-8,993.13

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4810				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-120.26				-9,113.39

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4810				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-28.13				-9,141.52

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4810				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-28.13				-9,169.65

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4811				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-9,169.65

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4811				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-77.00				-9,246.65

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4811				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-74.36				-9,321.01

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4811				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-74.36				-9,395.37

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4811				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-17.39				-9,412.76

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4811				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-17.39				-9,430.15

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4812				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-9,430.15

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4812				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-98.00				-9,528.15

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4812				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-86.78				-9,614.93

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4812				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-86.78				-9,701.71

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4812				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-20.29				-9,722.00

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4812				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-20.29				-9,742.29

												Liability Check				03/20/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				 270947900502908				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				651.00				-9,091.29

												Liability Check				03/20/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				 270947900502908				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				581.47				-8,509.82

												Liability Check				03/20/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				 270947900502908				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				581.47				-7,928.35

												Liability Check				03/20/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				 270947900502908				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				135.98				-7,792.37

												Liability Check				03/20/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				 270947900502908				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				135.98				-7,656.39

												Liability Check				03/20/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				 270947900502908				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-7,656.39

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4816				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-7,656.39

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4816				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-61.00				-7,717.39

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4816				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-116.17				-7,833.56

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4816				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-116.17				-7,949.73

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4816				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-27.17				-7,976.90

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4816				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-27.17				-8,004.07

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4817				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-8,004.07

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4817				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-8,004.07

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4817				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-31.00				-8,035.07

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4817				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-57.32				-8,092.39

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4817				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-57.32				-8,149.71

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4817				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-13.40				-8,163.11

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4817				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-13.40				-8,176.51

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4818				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-8,176.51

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4818				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-89.00				-8,265.51

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4818				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-72.87				-8,338.38

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4818				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-72.87				-8,411.25

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4818				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-17.04				-8,428.29

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4818				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-17.04				-8,445.33

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4819				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-8,445.33

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4819				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-203.00				-8,648.33

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4819				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-111.93				-8,760.26

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4819				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-111.93				-8,872.19

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4819				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-26.17				-8,898.36

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4819				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-26.17				-8,924.53

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4820				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-8,924.53

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4820				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-85.00				-9,009.53

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4820				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-78.48				-9,088.01

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4820				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-78.48				-9,166.49

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4820				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-18.35				-9,184.84

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4820				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-18.35				-9,203.19

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4821				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-9,203.19

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4821				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-141.00				-9,344.19

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4821				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-109.13				-9,453.32

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4821				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-109.13				-9,562.45

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4821				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-25.52				-9,587.97

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4821				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-25.52				-9,613.49

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4813				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-9,613.49

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4813				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-9,613.49

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4813				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-9,613.49

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4813				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-31.00				-9,644.49

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4813				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-31.00				-9,675.49

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4813				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-7.25				-9,682.74

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4813				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-7.25				-9,689.99

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4814				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-9,689.99

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4814				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-9,689.99

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4814				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-50.00				-9,739.99

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4814				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-31.00				-9,770.99

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4814				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-31.00				-9,801.99

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4814				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-7.25				-9,809.24

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4814				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-7.25				-9,816.49

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4815				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-9,816.49

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4815				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				-9,816.49

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4815				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-18.00				-9,834.49

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4815				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-31.00				-9,865.49

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4815				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-31.00				-9,896.49

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4815				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-7.25				-9,903.74

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4815				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-7.25				-9,910.99

												Liability Check				04/03/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270949310915185				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				610.00				-9,300.99

												Liability Check				04/03/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270949310915185				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				545.90				-8,755.09

												Liability Check				04/03/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270949310915185				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				545.90				-8,209.19

												Liability Check				04/03/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270949310915185				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				127.65				-8,081.54

												Liability Check				04/03/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270949310915185				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				127.65				-7,953.89

												Liability Check				04/03/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270949310915185				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,953.89

												Liability Check				04/03/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270949310915185				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				68.00				-7,885.89

												Liability Check				04/03/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270949310915185				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				93.00				-7,792.89

												Liability Check				04/03/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270949310915185				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				93.00				-7,699.89

												Liability Check				04/03/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270949310915185				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.75				-7,678.14

												Liability Check				04/03/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270949310915185				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.75				-7,656.39

												Liability Check				04/03/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270949310915185				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,656.39

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5750				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,656.39

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5750				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-61.00				-7,717.39

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5750				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-116.16				-7,833.55

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5750				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-116.16				-7,949.71

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5750				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.17				-7,976.88

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5750				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.17				-8,004.05

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5751				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,004.05

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5751				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,004.05

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5751				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-51.00				-8,055.05

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5751				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-69.99				-8,125.04

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5751				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-69.99				-8,195.03

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5751				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.37				-8,211.40

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5751				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.37				-8,227.77

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5752				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,227.77

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5752				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-89.00				-8,316.77

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5752				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-72.86				-8,389.63

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5752				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-72.86				-8,462.49

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5752				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.05				-8,479.54

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5752				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.05				-8,496.59

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5753				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,496.59

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5753				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-146.00				-8,642.59

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5753				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-89.18				-8,731.77

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5753				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-89.18				-8,820.95

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5753				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.86				-8,841.81

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5753				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.86				-8,862.67

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5754				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,862.67

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5754				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-77.00				-8,939.67

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5754				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-74.36				-9,014.03

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5754				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-74.36				-9,088.39

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5754				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.39				-9,105.78

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5754				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.39				-9,123.17

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5755				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,123.17

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5755				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-127.00				-9,250.17

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5755				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-101.92				-9,352.09

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5755				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-101.92				-9,454.01

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5755				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-23.84				-9,477.85

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5755				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-23.84				-9,501.69

												Liability Check				04/17/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				  270950763933550				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				551.00				-8,950.69

												Liability Check				04/17/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				  270950763933550				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				524.47				-8,426.22

												Liability Check				04/17/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				  270950763933550				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				524.47				-7,901.75

												Liability Check				04/17/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				  270950763933550				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				122.68				-7,779.07

												Liability Check				04/17/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				  270950763933550				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				122.68				-7,656.39

												Liability Check				04/17/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				  270950763933550				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,656.39

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5756				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,656.39

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5756				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,656.39

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5756				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,656.39

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5756				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,687.39

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5756				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,718.39

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5756				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,725.64

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5756				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,732.89

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5757				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,732.89

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5757				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,732.89

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5757				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-50.00				-7,782.89

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5757				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,813.89

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5757				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,844.89

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5757				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,852.14

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5757				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,859.39

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5758				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,859.39

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5758				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,859.39

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5758				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.00				-7,877.39

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5758				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,908.39

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5758				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,939.39

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5758				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,946.64

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5758				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,953.89

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5759				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,953.89

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5759				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-139.00				-8,092.89

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5759				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-112.25				-8,205.14

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5759				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-112.25				-8,317.39

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5759				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.25				-8,343.64

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5759				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.25				-8,369.89

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5760				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,369.89

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5760				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,369.89

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5760				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.00				-8,391.89

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5760				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-51.49				-8,443.38

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5760				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-51.49				-8,494.87

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5760				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.04				-8,506.91

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5760				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.04				-8,518.95

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5761				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,518.95

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5761				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-94.00				-8,612.95

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5761				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-75.61				-8,688.56

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5761				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-75.61				-8,764.17

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5761				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.68				-8,781.85

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5761				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.68				-8,799.53

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5762				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,799.53

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5762				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-187.00				-8,986.53

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5762				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-107.38				-9,093.91

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5762				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-107.38				-9,201.29

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5762				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.12				-9,226.41

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5762				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.12				-9,251.53

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5763				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,251.53

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5763				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-74.00				-9,325.53

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5763				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-72.98				-9,398.51

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5763				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-72.98				-9,471.49

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5763				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.07				-9,488.56

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5763				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.07				-9,505.63

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5764				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,505.63

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5764				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-160.00				-9,665.63

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5764				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-119.22				-9,784.85

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5764				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-119.22				-9,904.07

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5764				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.88				-9,931.95

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5764				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.88				-9,959.83

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5765				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,959.83

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5765				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,959.83

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5765				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,959.83

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5765				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.66				-9,986.49

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5765				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.66				-10,013.15

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5765				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-6.24				-10,019.39

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5765				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-6.24				-10,025.63

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5765				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.58				-10,028.21

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5767				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,028.21

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5767				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.00				-10,113.21

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5767				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-60.06				-10,173.27

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5767				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-60.06				-10,233.33

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5767				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.04				-10,247.37

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5767				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.04				-10,261.41

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5768				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,261.41

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5768				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.00				-10,281.41

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5768				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.30				-10,306.71

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5768				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.30				-10,332.01

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5768				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-5.91				-10,337.92

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5768				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-5.91				-10,343.83

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5769				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,343.83

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5769				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-160.00				-10,503.83

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5769				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-118.38				-10,622.21

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5769				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-118.38				-10,740.59

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5769				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.69				-10,768.28

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5769				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.69				-10,795.97

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5770				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,795.97

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5770				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-72.00				-10,867.97

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5770				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-50.32				-10,918.29

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5770				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-50.32				-10,968.61

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5770				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.76				-10,980.37

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5770				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.76				-10,992.13

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5771				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,992.13

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5771				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,992.13

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5771				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.75				-11,012.88

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5771				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.75				-11,033.63

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5771				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.85				-11,038.48

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5771				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.85				-11,043.33

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5772				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,043.33

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5772				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.00				-11,139.33

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5772				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.37				-11,224.70

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5772				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.37				-11,310.07

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5772				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.97				-11,330.04

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5772				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.97				-11,350.01

												Liability Check				04/26/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941  270952160689900				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				433.00				-10,917.01

												Liability Check				04/26/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941  270952160689900				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				360.18				-10,556.83

												Liability Check				04/26/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941  270952160689900				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				360.18				-10,196.65

												Liability Check				04/26/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941  270952160689900				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				84.22				-10,112.43

												Liability Check				04/26/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941  270952160689900				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				84.22				-10,028.21

												Liability Check				04/26/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941  270952160689900				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,028.21

												Liability Check				05/01/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941    270952195161234				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				744.00				-9,284.21

												Liability Check				05/01/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941    270952195161234				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				658.59				-8,625.62

												Liability Check				05/01/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941    270952195161234				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				658.59				-7,967.03

												Liability Check				05/01/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941    270952195161234				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				154.03				-7,813.00

												Liability Check				05/01/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941    270952195161234				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				154.03				-7,658.97

												Liability Check				05/01/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941    270952195161234				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,658.97

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5773				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,658.97

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5773				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-127.00				-7,785.97

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5773				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-104.44				-7,890.41

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5773				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-104.44				-7,994.85

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5773				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.43				-8,019.28

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5773				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.43				-8,043.71

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5774				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,043.71

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5774				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,043.71

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5774				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-54.00				-8,097.71

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5774				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-71.57				-8,169.28

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5774				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-71.57				-8,240.85

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5774				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.74				-8,257.59

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5774				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.74				-8,274.33

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5775				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,274.33

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5775				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-89.00				-8,363.33

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5775				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-72.86				-8,436.19

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5775				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-72.86				-8,509.05

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5775				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.05				-8,526.10

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5775				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.05				-8,543.15

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5776				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,543.15

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5776				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-198.00				-8,741.15

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5776				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-110.41				-8,851.56

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5776				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-110.41				-8,961.97

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5776				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.82				-8,987.79

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5776				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.82				-9,013.61

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5777				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,013.61

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5777				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-86.00				-9,099.61

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5777				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-79.19				-9,178.80

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5777				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-79.19				-9,257.99

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5777				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.52				-9,276.51

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5777				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.52				-9,295.03

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5778				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,295.03

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5778				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-103.00				-9,398.03

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5778				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-89.60				-9,487.63

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5778				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-89.60				-9,577.23

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5778				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.95				-9,598.18

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5778				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.95				-9,619.13

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5779				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,619.13

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5779				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,619.13

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5779				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-34.00				-9,653.13

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5779				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-48.99				-9,702.12

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5779				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-48.99				-9,751.11

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5779				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.45				-9,762.56

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5779				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.45				-9,774.01

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5780				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,774.01

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5780				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.00				-9,785.01

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5780				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.74				-9,800.75

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5780				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.74				-9,816.49

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5780				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.68				-9,820.17

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5780				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.68				-9,823.85

												Liability Check				05/15/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270953531392250				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				702.00				-9,121.85

												Liability Check				05/15/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270953531392250				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				592.80				-8,529.05

												Liability Check				05/15/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270953531392250				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				592.80				-7,936.25

												Liability Check				05/15/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270953531392250				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				138.64				-7,797.61

												Liability Check				05/15/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270953531392250				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				138.64				-7,658.97

												Liability Check				05/15/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270953531392250				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,658.97

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5781				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,658.97

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5781				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-133.00				-7,791.97

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5781				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-108.35				-7,900.32

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5781				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-108.35				-8,008.67

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5781				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.34				-8,034.01

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5781				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.34				-8,059.35

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5782				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,059.35

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5782				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,059.35

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5782				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-64.00				-8,123.35

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5782				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-77.95				-8,201.30

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5782				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-77.95				-8,279.25

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5782				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.23				-8,297.48

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5782				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.23				-8,315.71

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5783				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,315.71

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5783				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-89.00				-8,404.71

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5783				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-72.87				-8,477.58

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5783				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-72.87				-8,550.45

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5783				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.04				-8,567.49

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5783				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.04				-8,584.53

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5784				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,584.53

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5784				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-131.00				-8,715.53

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5784				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-81.60				-8,797.13

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5784				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-81.60				-8,878.73

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5784				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.09				-8,897.82

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5784				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.09				-8,916.91

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5785				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,916.91

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5785				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-86.00				-9,002.91

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5785				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-79.19				-9,082.10

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5785				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-79.19				-9,161.29

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5785				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.52				-9,179.81

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5785				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.52				-9,198.33

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5786				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,198.33

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5786				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-144.00				-9,342.33

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5786				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-110.94				-9,453.27

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5786				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-110.94				-9,564.21

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5786				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.95				-9,590.16

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5786				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.95				-9,616.11

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5787				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,616.11

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5787				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,616.11

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5787				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-41.00				-9,657.11

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5787				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-53.32				-9,710.43

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5787				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-53.32				-9,763.75

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5787				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.47				-9,776.22

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5787				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.47				-9,788.69

												Liability Check				05/29/2019				ACH				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270954955627165				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				688.00				-9,100.69

												Liability Check				05/29/2019				ACH				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270954955627165				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				584.22				-8,516.47

												Liability Check				05/29/2019				ACH				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270954955627165				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				584.22				-7,932.25

												Liability Check				05/29/2019				ACH				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270954955627165				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				136.64				-7,795.61

												Liability Check				05/29/2019				ACH				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270954955627165				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				136.64				-7,658.97

												Liability Check				05/29/2019				ACH				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270954955627165				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,658.97

												Liability Check				05/29/2019				ACH				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270954955627165				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				68.00				-7,590.97

												Liability Check				05/29/2019				ACH				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270954955627165				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				93.00				-7,497.97

												Liability Check				05/29/2019				ACH				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270954955627165				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				93.00				-7,404.97

												Liability Check				05/29/2019				ACH				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270954955627165				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.75				-7,383.22

												Liability Check				05/29/2019				ACH				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270954955627165				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.75				-7,361.47

												Liability Check				05/29/2019				ACH				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270954955627165				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,361.47

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5788				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,361.47

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5788				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,361.47

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5788				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,361.47

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5788				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,392.47

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5788				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,423.47

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5788				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,430.72

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5788				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,437.97

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5789				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,437.97

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5789				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,437.97

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5789				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-50.00				-7,487.97

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5789				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,518.97

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5789				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,549.97

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5789				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,557.22

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5789				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,564.47

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5790				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,564.47

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5790				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,564.47

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5790				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.00				-7,582.47

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5790				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,613.47

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5790				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,644.47

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5790				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,651.72

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5790				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,658.97

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5791				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,658.97

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5791				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-140.00				-7,798.97

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5791				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-112.74				-7,911.71

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5791				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-112.74				-8,024.45

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5791				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.37				-8,050.82

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5791				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.37				-8,077.19

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5792				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,077.19

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5792				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,077.19

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5792				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-59.00				-8,136.19

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5792				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-74.68				-8,210.87

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5792				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-74.68				-8,285.55

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5792				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.47				-8,303.02

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5792				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.47				-8,320.49

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5793				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,320.49

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5793				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-94.00				-8,414.49

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5793				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-75.95				-8,490.44

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5793				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-75.95				-8,566.39

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5793				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.76				-8,584.15

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5793				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.76				-8,601.91

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5794				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,601.91

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5794				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-203.00				-8,804.91

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5794				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-111.93				-8,916.84

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5794				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-111.93				-9,028.77

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5794				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.18				-9,054.95

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5794				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.18				-9,081.13

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5795				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,081.13

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5795				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-91.00				-9,172.13

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5795				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-81.79				-9,253.92

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5795				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-81.79				-9,335.71

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5795				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.13				-9,354.84

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5795				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.13				-9,373.97

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5796				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,373.97

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5796				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-144.00				-9,517.97

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5796				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-110.94				-9,628.91

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5796				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-110.94				-9,739.85

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5796				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.94				-9,765.79

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5796				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.94				-9,791.73

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5797				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,791.73

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5797				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,791.73

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5797				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-101.00				-9,892.73

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5797				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-87.99				-9,980.72

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5797				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-87.99				-10,068.71

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5797				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.58				-10,089.29

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5797				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.58				-10,109.87

												Liability Check				06/12/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270956394647964				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				832.00				-9,277.87

												Liability Check				06/12/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270956394647964				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				656.02				-8,621.85

												Liability Check				06/12/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270956394647964				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				656.02				-7,965.83

												Liability Check				06/12/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270956394647964				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				153.43				-7,812.40

												Liability Check				06/12/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270956394647964				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				153.43				-7,658.97

												Liability Check				06/12/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270956394647964				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,658.97

												Liability Check				06/18/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				MAY WITHHOLDINGS 4250939				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				36.86				-7,622.11

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5798				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,622.11

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5798				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-127.00				-7,749.11

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5798				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-104.45				-7,853.56

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5798				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-104.45				-7,958.01

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5798				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.42				-7,982.43

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5798				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.42				-8,006.85

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5799				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,006.85

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5799				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,006.85

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5799				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-78.00				-8,084.85

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5799				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-86.15				-8,171.00

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5799				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-86.15				-8,257.15

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5799				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.14				-8,277.29

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5799				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.14				-8,297.43

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5800				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,297.43

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5800				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-101.00				-8,398.43

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5800				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-79.39				-8,477.82

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5800				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-79.39				-8,557.21

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5800				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.57				-8,575.78

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5800				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.57				-8,594.35

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5801				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,594.35

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5801				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-152.00				-8,746.35

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5801				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.22				-8,838.57

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5801				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.22				-8,930.79

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5801				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.56				-8,952.35

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5801				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.56				-8,973.91

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5802				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,973.91

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5802				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,973.91

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5802				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.00				-8,975.91

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5802				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-33.25				-9,009.16

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5802				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-33.25				-9,042.41

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5802				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.78				-9,050.19

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5802				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.78				-9,057.97

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5803				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,057.97

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5803				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-86.00				-9,143.97

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5803				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-79.19				-9,223.16

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5803				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-79.19				-9,302.35

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5803				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.52				-9,320.87

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5803				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.52				-9,339.39

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5804				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,339.39

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5804				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-164.00				-9,503.39

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5804				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-121.22				-9,624.61

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5804				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-121.22				-9,745.83

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5804				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.35				-9,774.18

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5804				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.35				-9,802.53

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5805				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,802.53

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5805				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,802.53

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5805				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-52.00				-9,854.53

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5805				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-60.32				-9,914.85

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5805				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-60.32				-9,975.17

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5805				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.11				-9,989.28

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5805				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.11				-10,003.39

												Liability Check				06/26/2019				ACH				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270957742152201				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				762.00				-9,241.39

												Liability Check				06/26/2019				ACH				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270957742152201				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				656.19				-8,585.20

												Liability Check				06/26/2019				ACH				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270957742152201				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				656.19				-7,929.01

												Liability Check				06/26/2019				ACH				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270957742152201				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				153.45				-7,775.56

												Liability Check				06/26/2019				ACH				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270957742152201				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				153.45				-7,622.11

												Liability Check				06/26/2019				ACH				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270957742152201				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,622.11

												Liability Check				06/26/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270958490643118				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				68.00				-7,554.11

												Liability Check				06/26/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270958490643118				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				93.00				-7,461.11

												Liability Check				06/26/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270958490643118				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				93.00				-7,368.11

												Liability Check				06/26/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270958490643118				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.75				-7,346.36

												Liability Check				06/26/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270958490643118				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.75				-7,324.61

												Liability Check				06/26/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270958490643118				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,324.61

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5806				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,324.61

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5806				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,324.61

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5806				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,324.61

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5806				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,355.61

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5806				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,386.61

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5806				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,393.86

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5806				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,401.11

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5807				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,401.11

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5807				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,401.11

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5807				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-50.00				-7,451.11

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5807				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,482.11

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5807				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,513.11

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5807				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,520.36

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5807				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,527.61

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5808				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,527.61

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5808				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,527.61

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5808				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.00				-7,545.61

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5808				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,576.61

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5808				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,607.61

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5808				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,614.86

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5808				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,622.11

												Liability Check				07/04/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270959163954663				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				949.00				-6,673.11

												Liability Check				07/04/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270959163954663				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				753.32				-5,919.79

												Liability Check				07/04/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270959163954663				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				753.32				-5,166.47

												Liability Check				07/04/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270959163954663				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				176.19				-4,990.28

												Liability Check				07/04/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270959163954663				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				176.19				-4,814.09

												Liability Check				07/04/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270959163954663				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-4,814.09

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5809				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-4,814.09

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5809				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-135.00				-4,949.09

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5809				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-109.40				-5,058.49

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5809				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-109.40				-5,167.89

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5809				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.59				-5,193.48

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5809				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.59				-5,219.07

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5810				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-5,219.07

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5810				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-5,219.07

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5810				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-44.00				-5,263.07

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5810				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-65.66				-5,328.73

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5810				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-65.66				-5,394.39

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5810				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.36				-5,409.75

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5810				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.36				-5,425.11

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5811				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-5,425.11

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5811				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-98.00				-5,523.11

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5811				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-77.82				-5,600.93

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5811				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-77.82				-5,678.75

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5811				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.20				-5,696.95

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5811				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.20				-5,715.15

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5812				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-5,715.15

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5812				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-236.00				-5,951.15

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5812				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-121.16				-6,072.31

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5812				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-121.16				-6,193.47

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5812				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.34				-6,221.81

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5812				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.34				-6,250.15

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5813				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-6,250.15

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5813				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-6,250.15

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5813				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-32.00				-6,282.15

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5813				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-86.95				-6,369.10

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5813				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-86.95				-6,456.05

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5813				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.33				-6,476.38

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5813				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.33				-6,496.71

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5814				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-6,496.71

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5814				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.00				-6,592.71

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5814				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-84.14				-6,676.85

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5814				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-84.14				-6,760.99

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5814				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.68				-6,780.67

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5814				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.68				-6,800.35

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5815				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-6,800.35

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5815				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-167.00				-6,967.35

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5815				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-122.45				-7,089.80

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5815				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-122.45				-7,212.25

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5815				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.64				-7,240.89

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5815				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.64				-7,269.53

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5816				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,269.53

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5816				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,269.53

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5816				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-141.00				-7,410.53

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5816				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.74				-7,496.27

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5816				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.74				-7,582.01

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5816				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.05				-7,602.06

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5816				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.05				-7,622.11

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5816				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.30				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								AUDREA B MILLER				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								AUDREA B MILLER				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								AUDREA B MILLER				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								AUDREA B MILLER				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								AUDREA B MILLER				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								AUDREA B MILLER				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								JAMES L MCCOY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								JAMES L MCCOY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								JAMES L MCCOY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								JAMES L MCCOY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								JAMES L MCCOY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								JAMES L MCCOY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								JAMES L MCCOY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								LUCIANA K COX				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								LUCIANA K COX				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								LUCIANA K COX				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								LUCIANA K COX				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								LUCIANA K COX				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								LUCIANA K COX				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM A MURPHY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM A MURPHY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM A MURPHY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM A MURPHY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM A MURPHY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM A MURPHY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5817				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,630.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5817				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-153.00				-7,783.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5817				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.66				-7,904.07

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5817				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.66				-8,024.73

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5817				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.22				-8,052.95

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5817				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.22				-8,081.17

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5818				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,081.17

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5818				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,081.17

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5818				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-68.00				-8,149.17

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5818				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-80.17				-8,229.34

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5818				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-80.17				-8,309.51

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5818				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.75				-8,328.26

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5818				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.75				-8,347.01

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5819				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,347.01

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5819				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-103.00				-8,450.01

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5819				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-80.22				-8,530.23

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5819				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-80.22				-8,610.45

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5819				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.76				-8,629.21

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5819				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.76				-8,647.97

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5820				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,647.97

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5820				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-141.00				-8,788.97

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5820				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-86.57				-8,875.54

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5820				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-86.57				-8,962.11

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5820				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.25				-8,982.36

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5820				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.25				-9,002.61

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5821				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,002.61

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5821				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,002.61

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5821				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.00				-9,028.61

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5821				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-83.12				-9,111.73

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5821				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-83.12				-9,194.85

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5821				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.44				-9,214.29

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5821				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.44				-9,233.73

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5822				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,233.73

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5822				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-105.00				-9,338.73

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5822				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-88.89				-9,427.62

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5822				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-88.89				-9,516.51

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5822				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.79				-9,537.30

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5822				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.79				-9,558.09

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5823				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,558.09

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5823				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-173.00				-9,731.09

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5823				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-125.81				-9,856.90

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5823				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-125.81				-9,982.71

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5823				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-29.42				-10,012.13

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5823				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-29.42				-10,041.55

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5824				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,041.55

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5824				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,041.55

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5824				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-91.00				-10,132.55

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5824				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-60.08				-10,192.63

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5824				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-60.08				-10,252.71

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5824				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.05				-10,266.76

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5824				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.05				-10,280.81

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5824				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-5.81				-10,286.62

												Liability Check				07/23/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}				1st QUARTER 2019				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB								-10,286.62

												Liability Check				07/23/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}				1st QUARTER 2019				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				184.29				-10,102.33

												Liability Check				07/23/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}				1 Q UI SURCHARGE				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				51.64				-10,050.69

												Liability Check				07/23/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}				2 Q UI				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				17.56				-10,033.13

												Liability Check				07/24/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270960593071475				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				860.00				-9,173.13

												Liability Check				07/24/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270960593071475				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				725.52				-8,447.61

												Liability Check				07/24/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270960593071475				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				725.52				-7,722.09

												Liability Check				07/24/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270960593071475				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				169.68				-7,552.41

												Liability Check				07/24/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270960593071475				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				169.68				-7,382.73

												Liability Check				07/24/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270960593071475				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,382.73

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5825				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,382.73

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5825				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,382.73

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5825				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,382.73

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5825				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,413.73

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5825				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,444.73

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5825				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,451.98

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5825				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,459.23

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5826				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,459.23

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5826				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,459.23

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5826				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-50.00				-7,509.23

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5826				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,540.23

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5826				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,571.23

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5826				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,578.48

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5826				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,585.73

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5827				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,585.73

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5827				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,585.73

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5827				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.00				-7,603.73

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5827				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,634.73

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5827				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,665.73

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5827				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,672.98

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5827				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,680.23

												Liability Check				07/31/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270961222617292				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				68.00				-7,612.23

												Liability Check				07/31/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270961222617292				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				93.00				-7,519.23

												Liability Check				07/31/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270961222617292				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				93.00				-7,426.23

												Liability Check				07/31/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270961222617292				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.75				-7,404.48

												Liability Check				07/31/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270961222617292				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.75				-7,382.73

												Liability Check				07/31/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270961222617292				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,382.73

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5828				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,382.73

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5828				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-155.00				-7,537.73

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5828				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-121.68				-7,659.41

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5828				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-121.68				-7,781.09

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5828				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.46				-7,809.55

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5828				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.46				-7,838.01

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5829				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,838.01

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5829				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,838.01

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5829				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-57.00				-7,895.01

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5829				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-73.47				-7,968.48

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5829				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-73.47				-8,041.95

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5829				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.18				-8,059.13

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5829				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.18				-8,076.31

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5830				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,076.31

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5830				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-105.00				-8,181.31

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5830				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-81.68				-8,262.99

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5830				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-81.68				-8,344.67

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5830				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.10				-8,363.77

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5830				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.10				-8,382.87

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5831				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,382.87

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5831				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-125.00				-8,507.87

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5831				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-78.25				-8,586.12

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5831				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-78.25				-8,664.37

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5831				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.30				-8,682.67

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5831				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.30				-8,700.97

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5832				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-544.40				-9,245.37

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5832				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,245.37

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5832				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,245.37

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5832				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.00				-9,267.37

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5832				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-80.33				-9,347.70

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5832				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-80.33				-9,428.03

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5832				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.79				-9,446.82

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5832				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.79				-9,465.61

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5833				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,465.61

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5833				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-107.00				-9,572.61

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5833				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-89.68				-9,662.29

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5833				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-89.68				-9,751.97

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5833				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.97				-9,772.94

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5833				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.97				-9,793.91

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5834				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,793.91

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5834				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-154.00				-9,947.91

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5834				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-115.76				-10,063.67

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5834				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-115.76				-10,179.43

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5834				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.08				-10,206.51

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5834				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.08				-10,233.59

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5835				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,233.59

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5835				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,233.59

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5835				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-154.00				-10,387.59

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5835				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.44				-10,480.03

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5835				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.44				-10,572.47

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5835				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.62				-10,594.09

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5835				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.62				-10,615.71

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5835				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.95				-10,624.66

												Liability Check				08/07/2019				ACH				UNITED STATES TREASURY				27061941249788				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				879.00				-9,745.66

												Liability Check				08/07/2019				ACH				UNITED STATES TREASURY				27061941249788				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				733.29				-9,012.37

												Liability Check				08/07/2019				ACH				UNITED STATES TREASURY				27061941249788				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				733.29				-8,279.08

												Liability Check				08/07/2019				ACH				UNITED STATES TREASURY				27061941249788				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				171.50				-8,107.58

												Liability Check				08/07/2019				ACH				UNITED STATES TREASURY				27061941249788				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				171.50				-7,936.08

												Liability Check				08/07/2019				ACH				UNITED STATES TREASURY				27061941249788				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,936.08

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5836				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,936.08

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5836				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-135.00				-8,071.08

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5836				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-109.40				-8,180.48

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5836				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-109.40				-8,289.88

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5836				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.58				-8,315.46

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5836				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.58				-8,341.04

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5837				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,341.04

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5837				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,341.04

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5837				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-68.00				-8,409.04

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5837				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-80.16				-8,489.20

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5837				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-80.16				-8,569.36

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5837				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.75				-8,588.11

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5837				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.75				-8,606.86

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5838				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,606.86

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5838				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-104.00				-8,710.86

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5838				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-80.95				-8,791.81

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5838				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-80.95				-8,872.76

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5838				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.93				-8,891.69

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5838				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.93				-8,910.62

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5839				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-523.39				-9,434.01

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5839				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,434.01

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5839				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,434.01

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5839				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.00				-9,450.01

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5839				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-76.84				-9,526.85

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5839				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-76.84				-9,603.69

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5839				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.97				-9,621.66

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5839				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.97				-9,639.63

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5840				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,639.63

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5840				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-104.00				-9,743.63

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5840				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-88.10				-9,831.73

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5840				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-88.10				-9,919.83

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5840				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.61				-9,940.44

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5840				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.61				-9,961.05

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5841				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,961.05

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5841				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,961.05

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5841				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,961.05

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5841				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-6.14				-9,967.19

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5841				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-6.14				-9,973.33

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5841				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.44				-9,974.77

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5841				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.44				-9,976.21

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5842				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,976.21

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5842				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-196.00				-10,172.21

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5842				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-137.52				-10,309.73

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5842				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-137.52				-10,447.25

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5842				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-32.16				-10,479.41

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5842				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-32.16				-10,511.57

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5843				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,511.57

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5843				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,511.57

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5843				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-101.00				-10,612.57

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5843				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-65.10				-10,677.67

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5843				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-65.10				-10,742.77

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5843				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.23				-10,758.00

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5843				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.23				-10,773.23

												Liability Check				08/21/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270963344497434				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				724.00				-10,049.23

												Liability Check				08/21/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270963344497434				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				644.21				-9,405.02

												Liability Check				08/21/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270963344497434				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				644.21				-8,760.81

												Liability Check				08/21/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270963344497434				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				150.67				-8,610.14

												Liability Check				08/21/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270963344497434				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				150.67				-8,459.47

												Liability Check				08/21/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270963344497434				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,459.47

												Liability Check				08/26/2019				5166				OHIO CSPC				7/20/19-8/2/2019   8/3/2019-8/16/2019				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,067.79				-7,391.68

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5844				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,391.68

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5844				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,391.68

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5844				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,391.68

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5844				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,422.68

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5844				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,453.68

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5844				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,460.93

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5844				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,468.18

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5845				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,468.18

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5845				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,468.18

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5845				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-50.00				-7,518.18

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5845				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,549.18

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5845				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,580.18

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5845				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,587.43

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5845				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,594.68

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5846				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,594.68

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5846				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,594.68

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5846				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.00				-7,612.68

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5846				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,643.68

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5846				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,674.68

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5846				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,681.93

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5846				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,689.18

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5847				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,689.18

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5847				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-145.00				-7,834.18

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5847				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-115.54				-7,949.72

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5847				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-115.54				-8,065.26

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5847				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.02				-8,092.28

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5847				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.02				-8,119.30

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5848				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,119.30

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5848				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,119.30

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5848				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-40.00				-8,159.30

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5848				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-62.87				-8,222.17

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5848				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-62.87				-8,285.04

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5848				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.70				-8,299.74

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5848				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.70				-8,314.44

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5849				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,314.44

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5849				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-103.00				-8,417.44

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5849				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-80.22				-8,497.66

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5849				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-80.22				-8,577.88

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5849				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.76				-8,596.64

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5849				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.76				-8,615.40

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5850				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-517.19				-9,132.59

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5850				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,132.59

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5850				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,132.59

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5850				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.00				-9,146.59

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5850				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-75.80				-9,222.39

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5850				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-75.80				-9,298.19

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5850				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.72				-9,315.91

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5850				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.72				-9,333.63

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5851				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,333.63

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5851				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.00				-9,429.63

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5851				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-84.15				-9,513.78

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5851				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-84.15				-9,597.93

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5851				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.67				-9,617.60

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5851				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.67				-9,637.27

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5852				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,637.27

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5852				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,637.27

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5852				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.00				-9,640.27

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5852				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.16				-9,651.43

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5852				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.16				-9,662.59

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5852				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.61				-9,665.20

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5852				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.61				-9,667.81

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5853				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,667.81

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5853				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-165.00				-9,832.81

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5853				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-121.62				-9,954.43

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5853				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-121.62				-10,076.05

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5853				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.44				-10,104.49

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5853				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.44				-10,132.93

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5854				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,132.93

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5854				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,132.93

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5854				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-125.00				-10,257.93

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5854				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-77.38				-10,335.31

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5854				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-77.38				-10,412.69

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5854				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.09				-10,430.78

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5854				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.09				-10,448.87

												Liability Check				08/30/2019				5179				OHIO CSPC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				517.19				-9,931.68

												Liability Check				09/04/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270964792648123				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				759.00				-9,172.68

												Liability Check				09/04/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270964792648123				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				721.74				-8,450.94

												Liability Check				09/04/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270964792648123				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				721.74				-7,729.20

												Liability Check				09/04/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270964792648123				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				168.76				-7,560.44

												Liability Check				09/04/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270964792648123				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				168.76				-7,391.68

												Liability Check				09/04/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270964792648123				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,391.68

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5855				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,391.68

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5855				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-141.00				-7,532.68

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5855				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-113.50				-7,646.18

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5855				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-113.50				-7,759.68

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5855				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.55				-7,786.23

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5855				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.55				-7,812.78

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5856				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,812.78

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5856				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,812.78

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5856				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-80.00				-7,892.78

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5856				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-87.42				-7,980.20

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5856				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-87.42				-8,067.62

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5856				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.45				-8,088.07

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5856				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.45				-8,108.52

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5857				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,108.52

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5857				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,108.52

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5857				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.00				-8,109.52

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5857				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-9.42				-8,118.94

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5857				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-9.42				-8,128.36

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5857				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.20				-8,130.56

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5857				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.20				-8,132.76

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5857				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-0.91				-8,133.67

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5858				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,133.67

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5858				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-109.00				-8,242.67

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5858				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-83.52				-8,326.19

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5858				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-83.52				-8,409.71

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5858				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.53				-8,429.24

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5858				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.53				-8,448.77

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5859				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-517.19				-8,965.96

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5859				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,965.96

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5859				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,965.96

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5859				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.00				-8,979.96

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5859				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-75.79				-9,055.75

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5859				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-75.79				-9,131.54

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5859				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.73				-9,149.27

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5859				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.73				-9,167.00

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5860				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,167.00

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5860				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-117.00				-9,284.00

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5860				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-95.21				-9,379.21

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5860				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-95.21				-9,474.42

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5860				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.27				-9,496.69

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5860				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.27				-9,518.96

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5861				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,518.96

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5861				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,518.96

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5861				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.00				-9,522.96

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5861				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.72				-9,534.68

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5861				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.72				-9,546.40

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5861				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.74				-9,549.14

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5861				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.74				-9,551.88

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5862				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,551.88

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5862				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-133.00				-9,684.88

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5862				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-104.88				-9,789.76

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5862				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-104.88				-9,894.64

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5862				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.53				-9,919.17

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5862				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.53				-9,943.70

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5863				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,943.70

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5863				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,943.70

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5863				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-230.00				-10,173.70

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5863				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-118.67				-10,292.37

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5863				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-118.67				-10,411.04

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5863				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.75				-10,438.79

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5863				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.75				-10,466.54

												Liability Check				09/18/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270966180709243				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				829.00				-9,637.54

												Liability Check				09/18/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270966180709243				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				700.13				-8,937.41

												Liability Check				09/18/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270966180709243				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				700.13				-8,237.28

												Liability Check				09/18/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270966180709243				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				163.75				-8,073.53

												Liability Check				09/18/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270966180709243				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				163.75				-7,909.78

												Liability Check				09/18/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270966180709243				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,909.78

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5864				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,909.78

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5864				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,909.78

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5864				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,909.78

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5864				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,940.78

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5864				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,971.78

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5864				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,979.03

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5864				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,986.28

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5865				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,986.28

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5865				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,986.28

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5865				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-50.00				-8,036.28

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5865				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-8,067.28

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5865				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-8,098.28

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5865				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-8,105.53

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5865				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-8,112.78

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5866				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,112.78

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5866				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,112.78

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5866				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.00				-8,130.78

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5866				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-8,161.78

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5866				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-8,192.78

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5866				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-8,200.03

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5866				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-8,207.28

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5867				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,207.28

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5867				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-141.00				-8,348.28

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5867				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-113.49				-8,461.77

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5867				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-113.49				-8,575.26

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5867				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.54				-8,601.80

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5867				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.54				-8,628.34

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5868				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,628.34

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5868				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,628.34

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5868				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-75.00				-8,703.34

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5868				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-84.63				-8,787.97

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5868				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-84.63				-8,872.60

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5868				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.79				-8,892.39

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5868				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.79				-8,912.18

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5869				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,912.18

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5869				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,912.18

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5869				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-61.00				-8,973.18

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5869				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-44.62				-9,017.80

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5869				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-44.62				-9,062.42

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5869				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.44				-9,072.86

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5869				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.44				-9,083.30

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5869				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.32				-9,087.62

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5870				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,087.62

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5870				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-106.00				-9,193.62

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5870				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-82.05				-9,275.67

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5870				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-82.05				-9,357.72

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5870				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.19				-9,376.91

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5870				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.19				-9,396.10

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5871				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-512.89				-9,908.99

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5871				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,908.99

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5871				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,908.99

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5871				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.00				-9,921.99

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5871				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-75.10				-9,997.09

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5871				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-75.10				-10,072.19

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5871				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.56				-10,089.75

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5871				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.56				-10,107.31

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5872				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,107.31

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5872				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-99.00				-10,206.31

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5872				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.73				-10,292.04

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5872				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.73				-10,377.77

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5872				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.05				-10,397.82

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5872				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.05				-10,417.87

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5873				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,417.87

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5873				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,417.87

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5873				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-9.00				-10,426.87

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5873				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.50				-10,441.37

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5873				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.50				-10,455.87

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5873				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.39				-10,459.26

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5873				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.39				-10,462.65

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5874				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,462.65

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5874				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-171.00				-10,633.65

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5874				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-124.97				-10,758.62

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5874				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-124.97				-10,883.59

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5874				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-29.23				-10,912.82

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5874				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-29.23				-10,942.05

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5875				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,942.05

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5875				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,942.05

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5875				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.00				-11,034.05

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5875				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-60.63				-11,094.68

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5875				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-60.63				-11,155.31

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5875				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.19				-11,169.50

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5875				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.19				-11,183.69

												Liability Check				10/02/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270967594896349				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				835.00				-10,348.69

												Liability Check				10/02/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270967594896349				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				778.72				-9,569.97

												Liability Check				10/02/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270967594896349				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				778.72				-8,791.25

												Liability Check				10/02/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270967594896349				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				182.13				-8,609.12

												Liability Check				10/02/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270967594896349				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				182.13				-8,426.99

												Liability Check				10/02/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270967594896349				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,426.99

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5876				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,426.99

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5876				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-153.00				-8,579.99

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5876				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-8,700.47

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5876				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-8,820.95

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5876				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.18				-8,849.13

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5876				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.18				-8,877.31

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5877				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,877.31

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5877				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,877.31

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5877				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-44.00				-8,921.31

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5877				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-65.66				-8,986.97

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5877				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-65.66				-9,052.63

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5877				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.35				-9,067.98

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5877				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.35				-9,083.33

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5878				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,083.33

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5878				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,083.33

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5878				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-77.00				-9,160.33

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5878				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-52.86				-9,213.19

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5878				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-52.86				-9,266.05

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5878				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.36				-9,278.41

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5878				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.36				-9,290.77

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5878				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-5.12				-9,295.89

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5879				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,295.89

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5879				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-107.00				-9,402.89

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5879				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-82.41				-9,485.30

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5879				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-82.41				-9,567.71

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5879				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.28				-9,586.99

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5879				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.28				-9,606.27

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5880				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,606.27

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5880				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-83.00				-9,689.27

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5880				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-55.78				-9,745.05

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5880				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-55.78				-9,800.83

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5880				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.04				-9,813.87

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5880				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.04				-9,826.91

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5881				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-517.19				-10,344.10

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5881				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,344.10

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5881				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,344.10

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5881				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.00				-10,358.10

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5881				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-75.79				-10,433.89

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5881				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-75.79				-10,509.68

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5881				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.73				-10,527.41

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5881				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.73				-10,545.14

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5882				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,545.14

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5882				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-113.00				-10,658.14

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5882				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.85				-10,750.99

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5882				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.85				-10,843.84

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5882				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.72				-10,865.56

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5882				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.72				-10,887.28

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5883				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,887.28

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5883				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,887.28

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5883				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.00				-10,904.28

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5883				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.53				-10,923.81

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5883				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.53				-10,943.34

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5883				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-10,947.91

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5883				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-10,952.48

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5884				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,952.48

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5884				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-180.00				-11,132.48

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5884				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-129.15				-11,261.63

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5884				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-129.15				-11,390.78

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5884				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-30.20				-11,420.98

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5884				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-30.20				-11,451.18

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5885				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,451.18

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5885				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,451.18

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5885				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-143.00				-11,594.18

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5885				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-86.87				-11,681.05

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5885				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-86.87				-11,767.92

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5885				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.31				-11,788.23

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5885				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.31				-11,808.54

												Liability Check				10/16/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270968942949552				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				931.00				-10,877.54

												Liability Check				10/16/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270968942949552				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				781.38				-10,096.16

												Liability Check				10/16/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270968942949552				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				781.38				-9,314.78

												Liability Check				10/16/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270968942949552				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				182.74				-9,132.04

												Liability Check				10/16/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270968942949552				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				182.74				-8,949.30

												Liability Check				10/16/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270968942949552				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,949.30

												Liability Check				10/17/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}				3 QUARTER UNEMPL INS				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				17.41				-8,931.89

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5886				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,931.89

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5886				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-153.00				-9,084.89

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5886				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-9,205.37

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5886				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-9,325.85

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5886				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.17				-9,354.02

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5886				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.17				-9,382.19

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5887				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,382.19

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5887				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,382.19

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5887				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-69.00				-9,451.19

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5887				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-80.72				-9,531.91

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5887				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-80.72				-9,612.63

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5887				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.88				-9,631.51

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5887				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.88				-9,650.39

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5888				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,650.39

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5888				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,650.39

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5888				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-69.00				-9,719.39

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5888				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-48.45				-9,767.84

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5888				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-48.45				-9,816.29

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5888				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.33				-9,827.62

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5888				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.33				-9,838.95

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5888				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.68				-9,843.63

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5889				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,843.63

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5889				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-108.00				-9,951.63

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5889				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-83.15				-10,034.78

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5889				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-83.15				-10,117.93

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5889				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.44				-10,137.37

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5889				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.44				-10,156.81

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5890				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-111.34				-10,268.15

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5890				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,268.15

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5890				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,268.15

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5890				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.00				-10,270.15

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5890				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.88				-10,285.03

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5890				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.88				-10,299.91

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5890				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.48				-10,303.39

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5890				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.48				-10,306.87

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5891				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,306.87

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5891				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-97.00				-10,403.87

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5891				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-84.93				-10,488.80

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5891				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-84.93				-10,573.73

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5891				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.86				-10,593.59

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5891				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.86				-10,613.45

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5892				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,613.45

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5892				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,613.45

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5892				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.00				-10,616.45

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5892				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.16				-10,627.61

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5892				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.16				-10,638.77

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5892				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.61				-10,641.38

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5892				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.61				-10,643.99

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5893				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,643.99

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5893				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-113.00				-10,756.99

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5893				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-94.84				-10,851.83

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5893				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-94.84				-10,946.67

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5893				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.18				-10,968.85

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5893				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.18				-10,991.03

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5894				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,991.03

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5894				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,991.03

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5894				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-152.00				-11,143.03

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5894				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-91.32				-11,234.35

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5894				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-91.32				-11,325.67

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5894				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.36				-11,347.03

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5894				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.36				-11,368.39

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5898				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,368.39

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5898				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,368.39

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5898				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,368.39

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5898				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.00				-11,392.39

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5898				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-81.84				-11,474.23

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5898				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-81.84				-11,556.07

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5898				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.14				-11,575.21

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5898				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.14				-11,594.35

												Liability Check				10/30/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270970395280655				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				790.00				-10,804.35

												Liability Check				10/30/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270970395280655				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				711.77				-10,092.58

												Liability Check				10/30/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270970395280655				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				711.77				-9,380.81

												Liability Check				10/30/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270970395280655				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				166.45				-9,214.36

												Liability Check				10/30/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270970395280655				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				166.45				-9,047.91

												Liability Check				10/30/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270970395280655				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,047.91

												Liability Check				10/30/2019				5242				OHIO CSPC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				628.53				-8,419.38

												Liability Check				10/31/2019				5238				OHIO CSPC				P/R 9/13/2019 & 9/27/2019				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,030.08				-7,389.30

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5895				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,389.30

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5895				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,389.30

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5895				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,389.30

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5895				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,420.30

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5895				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,451.30

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5895				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,458.55

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5895				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,465.80

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5896				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,465.80

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5896				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,465.80

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5896				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-50.00				-7,515.80

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5896				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,546.80

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5896				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,577.80

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5896				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,585.05

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5896				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,592.30

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5897				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,592.30

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5897				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,592.30

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5897				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.00				-7,610.30

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5897				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,641.30

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5897				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,672.30

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5897				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,679.55

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5897				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,686.80

												Liability Check				11/06/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270971062925279				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				68.00				-7,618.80

												Liability Check				11/06/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270971062925279				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				93.00				-7,525.80

												Liability Check				11/06/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270971062925279				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				93.00				-7,432.80

												Liability Check				11/06/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270971062925279				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.75				-7,411.05

												Liability Check				11/06/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270971062925279				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.75				-7,389.30

												Liability Check				11/06/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270971062925279				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,389.30

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5899				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,389.30

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5899				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,389.30

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5899				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-153.00				-7,542.30

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5899				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.47				-7,662.77

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5899				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.47				-7,783.24

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5899				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.18				-7,811.42

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5899				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.18				-7,839.60

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5900				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,839.60

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5900				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,839.60

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5900				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-89.00				-7,928.60

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5900				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-91.89				-8,020.49

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5900				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-91.89				-8,112.38

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5900				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.49				-8,133.87

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5900				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.49				-8,155.36

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5901				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,155.36

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5901				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,155.36

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5901				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-87.00				-8,242.36

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5901				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-57.72				-8,300.08

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5901				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-57.72				-8,357.80

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5901				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.50				-8,371.30

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5901				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.50				-8,384.80

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5901				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-5.59				-8,390.39

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5902				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,390.39

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5902				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-107.00				-8,497.39

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5902				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-82.42				-8,579.81

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5902				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-82.42				-8,662.23

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5902				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.28				-8,681.51

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5902				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.28				-8,700.79

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5903				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,700.79

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5903				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-111.00				-8,811.79

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5903				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.05				-8,903.84

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5903				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.05				-8,995.89

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5903				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.53				-9,017.42

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5903				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.53				-9,038.95

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5904				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,038.95

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5904				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,038.95

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5904				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.00				-9,054.95

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5904				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.98				-9,073.93

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5904				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.98				-9,092.91

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5904				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.43				-9,097.34

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5904				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.43				-9,101.77

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5905				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,101.77

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5905				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-194.00				-9,295.77

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5905				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-136.68				-9,432.45

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5905				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-136.68				-9,569.13

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5905				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.97				-9,601.10

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5905				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.97				-9,633.07

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5906				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,633.07

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5906				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,633.07

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5906				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-127.00				-9,760.07

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5906				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-78.49				-9,838.56

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5906				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-78.49				-9,917.05

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5906				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.36				-9,935.41

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5906				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.36				-9,953.77

												Liability Check				11/13/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270971701156306				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				884.00				-9,069.77

												Liability Check				11/13/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270971701156306				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				678.70				-8,391.07

												Liability Check				11/13/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270971701156306				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				678.70				-7,712.37

												Liability Check				11/13/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270971701156306				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				158.74				-7,553.63

												Liability Check				11/13/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270971701156306				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				158.74				-7,394.89

												Liability Check				11/13/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270971701156306				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,394.89

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5907				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,394.89

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5907				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,394.89

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5907				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-153.00				-7,547.89

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5907				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-7,668.37

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5907				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-7,788.85

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5907				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.17				-7,817.02

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5907				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.17				-7,845.19

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5908				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,845.19

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5908				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,845.19

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5908				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-57.00				-7,902.19

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5908				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-73.33				-7,975.52

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5908				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-73.33				-8,048.85

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5908				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.15				-8,066.00

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5908				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.15				-8,083.15

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5909				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,083.15

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5909				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,083.15

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5909				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-72.00				-8,155.15

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5909				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-50.21				-8,205.36

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5909				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-50.21				-8,255.57

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5909				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.74				-8,267.31

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5909				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.74				-8,279.05

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5909				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.86				-8,283.91

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5910				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,283.91

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5910				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-103.00				-8,386.91

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5910				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-80.21				-8,467.12

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5910				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-80.21				-8,547.33

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5910				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.76				-8,566.09

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5910				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.76				-8,584.85

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5911				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,584.85

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5911				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-99.00				-8,683.85

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5911				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.73				-8,769.58

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5911				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.73				-8,855.31

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5911				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.05				-8,875.36

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5911				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.05				-8,895.41

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5912				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,895.41

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5912				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,895.41

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5912				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,895.41

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5912				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.37				-8,903.78

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5912				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.37				-8,912.15

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5912				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.96				-8,914.11

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5912				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.96				-8,916.07

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5913				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,916.07

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5913				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-165.00				-9,081.07

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5913				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-121.62				-9,202.69

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5913				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-121.62				-9,324.31

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5913				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.44				-9,352.75

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5913				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.44				-9,381.19

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5914				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,381.19

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5914				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,381.19

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5914				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-208.00				-9,589.19

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5914				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-112.44				-9,701.63

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5914				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-112.44				-9,814.07

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5914				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.29				-9,840.36

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5914				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.29				-9,866.65

												Liability Check				11/26/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270973834254645				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				68.00				-9,798.65

												Liability Check				11/26/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270973834254645				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				93.00				-9,705.65

												Liability Check				11/26/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270973834254645				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				93.00				-9,612.65

												Liability Check				11/26/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270973834254645				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.75				-9,590.90

												Liability Check				11/26/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270973834254645				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.75				-9,569.15

												Liability Check				11/26/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270973834254645				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,569.15

												Liability Check				11/27/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270973182786570				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				857.00				-8,712.15

												Liability Check				11/27/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270973182786570				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				652.39				-8,059.76

												Liability Check				11/27/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270973182786570				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				652.39				-7,407.37

												Liability Check				11/27/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270973182786570				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				152.56				-7,254.81

												Liability Check				11/27/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270973182786570				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				152.56				-7,102.25

												Liability Check				11/27/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270973182786570				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,102.25

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5915				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,102.25

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5915				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,102.25

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5915				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,102.25

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5915				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,133.25

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5915				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,164.25

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5915				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,171.50

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5915				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,178.75

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5916				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,178.75

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5916				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,178.75

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5916				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-50.00				-7,228.75

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5916				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,259.75

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5916				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,290.75

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5916				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,298.00

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5916				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,305.25

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5917				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,305.25

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5917				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,305.25

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5917				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.00				-7,323.25

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5917				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,354.25

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5917				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,385.25

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5917				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,392.50

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5917				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,399.75

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5918				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,399.75

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5918				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,399.75

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5918				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-153.00				-7,552.75

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5918				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-7,673.23

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5918				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-7,793.71

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5918				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.18				-7,821.89

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5918				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.18				-7,850.07

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5919				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,850.07

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5919				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,850.07

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5919				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-99.00				-7,949.07

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5919				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-97.19				-8,046.26

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5919				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-97.19				-8,143.45

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5919				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.73				-8,166.18

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5919				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.73				-8,188.91

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5920				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,188.91

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5920				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,188.91

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5920				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-70.00				-8,258.91

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5920				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-49.33				-8,308.24

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5920				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-49.33				-8,357.57

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5920				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.54				-8,369.11

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5920				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.54				-8,380.65

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5920				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.77				-8,385.42

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5921				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,385.42

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5921				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-103.00				-8,488.42

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5921				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-80.59				-8,569.01

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5921				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-80.59				-8,649.60

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5921				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.85				-8,668.45

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5921				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.85				-8,687.30

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5922				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,687.30

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5922				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.00				-8,783.30

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5922				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-84.15				-8,867.45

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5922				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-84.15				-8,951.60

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5922				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.68				-8,971.28

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5922				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.68				-8,990.96

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5923				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,990.96

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5923				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,990.96

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5923				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.00				-8,993.96

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5923				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.16				-9,005.12

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5923				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.16				-9,016.28

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5923				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.61				-9,018.89

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5923				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.61				-9,021.50

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5924				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,021.50

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5924				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-115.00				-9,136.50

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5924				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-95.68				-9,232.18

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5924				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-95.68				-9,327.86

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5924				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.38				-9,350.24

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5924				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.38				-9,372.62

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5925				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,372.62

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5925				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,372.62

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5925				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-226.00				-9,598.62

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5925				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-117.74				-9,716.36

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5925				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-117.74				-9,834.10

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5925				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.54				-9,861.64

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5925				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.54				-9,889.18

												Liability Check				12/11/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270974555002862				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				865.00				-9,024.18

												Liability Check				12/11/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270974555002862				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				656.32				-8,367.86

												Liability Check				12/11/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270974555002862				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				656.32				-7,711.54

												Liability Check				12/11/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270974555002862				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				153.51				-7,558.03

												Liability Check				12/11/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270974555002862				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				153.51				-7,404.52

												Liability Check				12/11/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270974555002862				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,404.52

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5926				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,404.52

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5926				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,404.52

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5926				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-153.00				-7,557.52

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5926				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-7,678.00

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5926				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-7,798.48

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5926				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.18				-7,826.66

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5926				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.18				-7,854.84

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5927				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,854.84

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5927				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,854.84

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5927				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-103.00				-7,957.84

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5927				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-99.18				-8,057.02

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5927				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-99.18				-8,156.20

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5927				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-23.20				-8,179.40

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5927				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-23.20				-8,202.60

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5928				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,202.60

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5928				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,202.60

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5928				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-69.00				-8,271.60

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5928				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-48.45				-8,320.05

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5928				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-48.45				-8,368.50

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5928				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.33				-8,379.83

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5928				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.33				-8,391.16

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5928				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.69				-8,395.85

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5929				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,395.85

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5929				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-100.00				-8,495.85

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5929				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-78.75				-8,574.60

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5929				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-78.75				-8,653.35

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5929				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.41				-8,671.76

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5929				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.41				-8,690.17

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5930				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,690.17

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5930				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-101.00				-8,791.17

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5930				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-86.52				-8,877.69

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5930				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-86.52				-8,964.21

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5930				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.23				-8,984.44

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5930				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.23				-9,004.67

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5931				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,004.67

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5931				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,004.67

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5931				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.00				-9,011.67

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5931				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.11				-9,024.78

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5931				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.11				-9,037.89

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5931				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.07				-9,040.96

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5931				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.07				-9,044.03

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5932				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,044.03

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5932				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-173.00				-9,217.03

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5932				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-125.80				-9,342.83

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5932				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-125.80				-9,468.63

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5932				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-29.42				-9,498.05

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5932				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-29.42				-9,527.47

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5933				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,527.47

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5933				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,527.47

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5933				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-126.00				-9,653.47

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5933				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-77.97				-9,731.44

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5933				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-77.97				-9,809.41

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5933				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.23				-9,827.64

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5933				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.23				-9,845.87

												Liability Check				12/24/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270975823182024				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				832.00				-9,013.87

												Liability Check				12/24/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270975823182024				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				650.26				-8,363.61

												Liability Check				12/24/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270975823182024				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				650.26				-7,713.35

												Liability Check				12/24/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270975823182024				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				152.07				-7,561.28

												Liability Check				12/24/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270975823182024				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				152.07				-7,409.21

												Liability Check				12/24/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270975823182024				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,409.21

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5934				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,409.21

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5934				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,409.21

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5934				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,409.21

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5934				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,440.21

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5934				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,471.21

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5934				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,478.46

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5934				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,485.71

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5935				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,485.71

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5935				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,485.71

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5935				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-50.00				-7,535.71

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5935				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,566.71

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5935				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,597.71

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5935				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,604.96

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5935				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,612.21

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5936				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,612.21

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5936				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,612.21

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5936				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.00				-7,630.21

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5936				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,661.21

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5936				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-7,692.21

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5936				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,699.46

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5936				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-7,706.71

												Liability Check				12/31/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				27097650040684				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				68.00				-7,638.71

												Liability Check				12/31/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				27097650040684				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				93.00				-7,545.71

												Liability Check				12/31/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				27097650040684				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				93.00				-7,452.71

												Liability Check				12/31/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				27097650040684				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.75				-7,430.96

												Liability Check				12/31/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				27097650040684				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.75				-7,409.21

												Liability Check				12/31/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				27097650040684				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,409.21

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE9.1								To adjust payroll liabilities				238 · COMPENSATED ABSENCES				-2,416.00				-9,825.21

				Total 24000 · Payroll Liabilities																																-1,933.55				-9,825.21

				25500 · Sales Tax Payable																																				0.00

												Credit Memo				01/31/2019				1118				WANDERLAND				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				01/31/2019				1119				CHAD NEWMAN				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				01/31/2019				1120				BRANDON/STACEY PEYTON				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				01/31/2019				1121				AUSTIN YOUNG				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				01/31/2019				1122				LISA RENFRO				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				01/31/2019				1123				MORGAN NEIL				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				01/31/2019				1124				MORGAN BUTLER				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				01/31/2019				1125				KASSANDRA FLINCHUM				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				01/31/2019				1126				MARY ELDERIDGE				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				01/31/2019				1127				KEVIN BLEVIN				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				02/28/2019				1128				LEIGHANN ALEXANDER				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				02/28/2019				1129				DELMER COFFEY				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				02/28/2019				1130				WHITNEY DAVIDSON				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				02/28/2019				1131				DK WISEMAN				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				03/28/2019				1132				GENE MURPHY				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				03/28/2019				1133				JERALD MILLER JR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				03/28/2019				1134				TISCHA MEANS				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				04/30/2019				1135				MARY BACK				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				04/30/2019				1136				LEASA TUTTLE				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				04/30/2019				1137				ANTHONY HALL				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				04/30/2019				1138				DEVAN DOTY				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				04/30/2019				1139				J WITT PROPERTIES				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				04/30/2019				1140				APRIL SMITH				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				04/30/2019				1141				KIMEL GILBERT				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				04/30/2019				1142				DAVID CHANEY				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				04/30/2019				1143				JESSE DALTON				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				04/30/2019				1144				TANNER HALL				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				04/30/2019				1145				CLAYTON ALEXANDER				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				04/30/2019				1146				WANDA YOUNG				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				05/30/2019				1147				OL' KENTUCKY FURNITURE				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				05/30/2019				1148				BRITTANY DYER				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				05/30/2019				1149				CITIZENS GUARANTY BANK				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				05/30/2019				1150				ANDREA MILLER				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				05/30/2019				1151				DYLAN CONRAD				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				05/30/2019				1152				JOSH CARTER				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				05/30/2019				1153				JAMES C BAILEY				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				05/30/2019				1154				CASEY TIPTON				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				05/30/2019				1155				TINA PATTERSON				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				05/30/2019				1156				NATHAN ISAACS				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				05/30/2019				1157				LATONYA HURT				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				06/28/2019				1158				TODD RIDDELL				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				06/28/2019				1159				MICHAEL EDMONSON				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				06/28/2019				1160				JUSTIN SAMPLES				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				06/28/2019				1161				KENNETH MOORE				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				07/31/2019				1162				RHONDA RILEY				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				07/31/2019				1163				SEAN KOKOSZKA				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				07/31/2019				1164				JOEY ARVIN				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				07/31/2019				1165				CAROL HORN				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				07/31/2019				1166				REBECCA GOOSEY				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				07/31/2019				1167				CHRISTINA CONNERS				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				07/31/2019				1168				MELONIE COLE				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				07/31/2019				1169				KALA GIBSON				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				08/02/2019				1170				BETH H HALL				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				09/04/2019				1171				SHELIA HAYES				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				09/04/2019				1172				JORDAN CORNELISON				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				09/04/2019				1173				SARA GOOSEY				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				09/04/2019				1174				CODY DURHAM				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				09/04/2019				1175				ANTHONY CHARLTON				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				09/04/2019				1176				AMIE CONNERS				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				09/04/2019				1177				JAMES MARSHALL				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				09/04/2019				1178				CHAD MILLER				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				09/04/2019				1179				KIMBERLY OSBORNE				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				09/04/2019				1180				HENRY CUNNINGHAM				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				09/30/2019				1181				MR. DWIGHT ARVIN				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				09/30/2019				1182				ROBERT PAYTON				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				09/30/2019				1183				ALFRED/TINA GENTRY				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				09/30/2019				1184				LESLIE RIDDELL				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				09/30/2019				1185				DONALD RIDDELL				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				09/30/2019				1186				HUGH JOHNSON				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				09/30/2019				1187				MORGAN BUTLER				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				09/30/2019				1188				APRIL MCQUEEN				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				09/30/2019				1189				MISIT SMITH				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				10/30/2019				1190				ALYSSA HALL				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				10/30/2019				1191				TIMOTHY GROSS				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				10/30/2019				1192				OTIS WEST				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				10/30/2019				1193				ALBERT KIRBY				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				10/30/2019				1194				BRANDON CASTANO				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				10/30/2019				1195				AMY WALTERS				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				10/30/2019				1196				MARY CARROLL				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				10/30/2019				1197				J WITT PROPERTIES				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				10/30/2019				1198				STEPHANIE TOWNSEND				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				10/30/2019				1199				ROBYN FARTHING				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				10/30/2019				1200				ARA MUNSEY				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				11/26/2019				1201				DEREK KING				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				11/26/2019				1202				FRANCES TOWNSEND				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				11/26/2019				1203				DONALD WISEMAN				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				11/26/2019				1204				MS.THELMA EMBRY				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				11/26/2019				1205				GARY DAWES				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				11/26/2019				1206				RUBY MAUPIN				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				11/27/2019				1207				CHELSEY DOYLE				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				12/31/2019				1208				BIRD ARVIN				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				12/31/2019				1209				JESSICA HORN				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

				Total 25500 · Sales Tax Payable																																0.00				0.00

				191-1 · OPEB O/F - DIFF PROJ & ACT EARN																																				0.00

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE02								To record GASB 75 adjustments				-SPLIT-				1,119.00				1,119.00

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE02								To record GASB 75 adjustments				191-1 · OPEB O/F - DIFF PROJ & ACT EARN				-1,119.00				0.00

				Total 191-1 · OPEB O/F - DIFF PROJ & ACT EARN																																0.00				0.00

				251-2 · OPEB I/F CHANGES OF ASSUMPTIONS																																				-445.00

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE02								To record GASB 75 adjustments				191-1 · OPEB O/F - DIFF PROJ & ACT EARN				109.00				-336.00

				Total 251-2 · OPEB I/F CHANGES OF ASSUMPTIONS																																109.00				-336.00

				251-9 · NET OPEB LIABILITY																																				-192,817.00

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE02								To record GASB 75 adjustments				191-1 · OPEB O/F - DIFF PROJ & ACT EARN				22,940.00				-169,877.00

				Total 251-9 · NET OPEB LIABILITY																																22,940.00				-169,877.00

				251-3 · OPEB I/F CHANGES IN PROPORTION																																				-13,110.00

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE02								To record GASB 75 adjustments				191-1 · OPEB O/F - DIFF PROJ & ACT EARN				-9,302.00				-22,412.00

				Total 251-3 · OPEB I/F CHANGES IN PROPORTION																																-9,302.00				-22,412.00

				251-1 · OPEB I/F DIFF PROJECTED																																				-13,281.00

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE02								To record GASB 75 adjustments				191-1 · OPEB O/F - DIFF PROJ & ACT EARN				4,617.00				-8,664.00

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE02								To record GASB 75 adjustments				191-1 · OPEB O/F - DIFF PROJ & ACT EARN				1,119.00				-7,545.00

				Total 251-1 · OPEB I/F DIFF PROJECTED																																5,736.00				-7,545.00

				251 · OPEB I/F DIFF EXPECTED																																				-22,470.00

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE02								To record GASB 75 adjustments				191-1 · OPEB O/F - DIFF PROJ & ACT EARN				-28,786.00				-51,256.00

				Total 251 · OPEB I/F DIFF EXPECTED																																-28,786.00				-51,256.00

				191-5 · OPEB O/F SUBSEQUENT CONTRIB.																																				7,113.00

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE02								To record GASB 75 adjustments				191-1 · OPEB O/F - DIFF PROJ & ACT EARN				-7,113.00				0.00

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE02								To record GASB 75 adjustments				191-1 · OPEB O/F - DIFF PROJ & ACT EARN				6,418.00				6,418.00

				Total 191-5 · OPEB O/F SUBSEQUENT CONTRIB.																																-695.00				6,418.00

				191-2 · OPEB O/F CHANGES OF ASSUMPTIONS																																				38,508.00

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE02								To record GASB 75 adjustments				191-1 · OPEB O/F - DIFF PROJ & ACT EARN				11,760.00				50,268.00

				Total 191-2 · OPEB O/F CHANGES OF ASSUMPTIONS																																11,760.00				50,268.00

				250-9 · NET PENSION LIABILITY																																				-661,407.00

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE01								To record GASB 68 adjustments				190 · PENSION O/F DIFF EXPECTED				-49,071.00				-710,478.00

				Total 250-9 · NET PENSION LIABILITY																																-49,071.00				-710,478.00

				250-3 · PENSION I/F CHANGES IN PROP.																																				-41,231.00

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE01								To record GASB 68 adjustments				190 · PENSION O/F DIFF EXPECTED				-7,213.00				-48,444.00

				Total 250-3 · PENSION I/F CHANGES IN PROP.																																-7,213.00				-48,444.00

				250-1 · PENSION I/F DIFF PROJECTED																																				-38,687.00

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE01								To record GASB 68 adjustments				190 · PENSION O/F DIFF EXPECTED				13,595.00				-25,092.00

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE01								To record GASB 68 adjustments				190 · PENSION O/F DIFF EXPECTED				13,638.00				-11,454.00

				Total 250-1 · PENSION I/F DIFF PROJECTED																																27,233.00				-11,454.00

				250 · PENSION I/F DIFF EXPECTED																																				-9,682.00

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE01								To record GASB 68 adjustments				190 · PENSION O/F DIFF EXPECTED				6,680.00				-3,002.00

				Total 250 · PENSION I/F DIFF EXPECTED																																6,680.00				-3,002.00

				190-5 · PENSION O/F SUB. CONTRIBUIONS																																				21,935.00

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE01								To record GASB 68 adjustments				190 · PENSION O/F DIFF EXPECTED				-21,935.00				0.00

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE01								To record GASB 68 adjustments				190 · PENSION O/F DIFF EXPECTED				26,022.00				26,022.00

				Total 190-5 · PENSION O/F SUB. CONTRIBUIONS																																4,087.00				26,022.00

				190-2 · PENSION O/F CHANGES OF ASSUMPT																																				64,639.00

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE01								To record GASB 68 adjustments				190 · PENSION O/F DIFF EXPECTED				7,269.00				71,908.00

				Total 190-2 · PENSION O/F CHANGES OF ASSUMPT																																7,269.00				71,908.00

				190-1 · PENSION O/F DIFF PROJECTED																																				30,756.00

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE01								To record GASB 68 adjustments				190 · PENSION O/F DIFF EXPECTED				-17,118.00				13,638.00

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE01								To record GASB 68 adjustments				190 · PENSION O/F DIFF EXPECTED				-13,638.00				0.00

				Total 190-1 · PENSION O/F DIFF PROJECTED																																-30,756.00				0.00

				190 · PENSION O/F DIFF EXPECTED																																				21,573.00

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE01								To record GASB 68 adjustments				-SPLIT-				-3,432.00				18,141.00

				Total 190 · PENSION O/F DIFF EXPECTED																																-3,432.00				18,141.00

				221-12 · BOND-N/P USDA RD REFINANCED																																				-4,066,693.00

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE09								To reclassify payments				221-1 · N/P 2002 (84) ISSUE				62,058.00				-4,004,635.00

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE11								To adjust				427-3 · INT. ON LONG TERM DEBT/USDA-RD				-57.00				-4,004,692.00

				Total 221-12 · BOND-N/P USDA RD REFINANCED																																62,001.00				-4,004,692.00

				220-5 · CGB LOANS REFINANCED																																				-241,440.00

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 8								TO RECLASS CGB LOAN PMTS				999 · ASK THE ACCOUNTANT				19,315.73				-222,124.27

												Bill				11/30/2019				11/2019				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,909.20				-220,215.07

												Bill				12/30/2019				12/2019				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,004.82				-218,210.25

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE08								To adjust for interest				427-1 · INT ON LONG TERM DEBT/'13 CGB				-4,522.00				-222,732.25

				Total 220-5 · CGB LOANS REFINANCED																																18,707.75				-222,732.25

				220-4 · CGB UTILITY TRUCK LOAN																																				-0.11

				Total 220-4 · CGB UTILITY TRUCK LOAN																																				-0.11

				220-3 · '17 CGB LOAN																																				0.46

				Total 220-3 · '17 CGB LOAN																																				0.46

				220-2 · '15 CGB LOAN																																				0.14

												Check				01/31/2019				1819				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				1012440347848 JAN 2019				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T								0.14

												Check				02/28/2019				1822				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				1012440347848 FEB 19				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T								0.14

												Check				04/30/2019				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				1825083				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB								0.14

												Bill				05/16/2019				5/19				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				2003009				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.14

												Check				06/30/2019				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				JUNE 2019  1836364				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB								0.14

												Bill				07/17/2019				7/2019				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				4283530				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.14

												Check				08/27/2019				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB								0.14

												Bill				08/30/2019				8/2019				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				AUG 2019 4973120				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.14

												Bill				09/13/2019				9/2019				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.14

												Bill				09/30/2019				8112396				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				8112396 SEPT 2019				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.14

												Bill				10/30/2019				10/2019				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.14

				Total 220-2 · '15 CGB LOAN																																0.00				0.14

				220-1 · '13 CGB LOAN																																				0.37

												Check				01/31/2019				1819				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				1012440347848 JAN 2019				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T								0.37

												Check				02/28/2019				1822				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				1012440347848 FEB 19				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T								0.37

												Check				04/30/2019				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				1825083				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB								0.37

												Bill				05/16/2019				5/19				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				2003009				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.37

												Check				06/30/2019				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				JUNE 2019  1836364				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB								0.37

												Bill				07/17/2019				7/2019				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				4283530				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.37

												Check				08/27/2019				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB								0.37

												Bill				08/30/2019				8/2019				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				AUG 2019 4973120				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.37

												Bill				09/13/2019				9/2019				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.37

												Bill				09/30/2019				8112396				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				8112396 SEPT 2019				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.37

												Bill				10/30/2019				10/2019				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.37

				Total 220-1 · '13 CGB LOAN																																0.00				0.37

				221 · BONDS																																				-34,000.44

						221-11 · N/P '18 USDA-RD REFINANCE																																		0.00

												Check				08/01/2019				EFT				USDA - RURAL DEVELOPMENT				ANNUAL PRINCIPAL PAYMENT				135-7 · SINKING RESERVE/USDA-RD				62,058.05				62,058.05

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE09								To reclassify payments				221-1 · N/P 2002 (84) ISSUE				-62,058.00				0.05

						Total 221-11 · N/P '18 USDA-RD REFINANCE																														0.05				0.05

						221-10 · N/P '14 ISSUE																																		-0.44

						Total 221-10 · N/P '14 ISSUE																																		-0.44

						221-9 · N/P '06 ISSUE																																		0.00

						Total 221-9 · N/P '06 ISSUE																																		0.00

						221-8 · N/P '98 ISSUE																																		0.00

						Total 221-8 · N/P '98 ISSUE																																		0.00

						221-6 · N/P '96 ISSUE																																		0.00

						Total 221-6 · N/P '96 ISSUE																																		0.00

						221-5 · N/P '91 ISSUE SER B																																		-34,000.00

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE09								To reclassify payments				221-1 · N/P 2002 (84) ISSUE				17,000.00				-17,000.00

						Total 221-5 · N/P '91 ISSUE SER B																														17,000.00				-17,000.00

						221-4 · N/P '91 ISSUE SER A																																		0.00

						Total 221-4 · N/P '91 ISSUE SER A																																		0.00

						221-3 · N/P '64 ISSUE																																		0.00

						Total 221-3 · N/P '64 ISSUE																																		0.00

						221-2 · N/P '76 ISSUE																																		0.00

						Total 221-2 · N/P '76 ISSUE																																		0.00

						221-1 · N/P 2002 (84) ISSUE																																		0.00

												Check				03/29/2019								REGIONS BANK				FEB PRINCIPAL PAYMENT				135-6 · 2002(84) SINKING/REGIONS				17,000.00				17,000.00

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE09								To reclassify payments				-SPLIT-				-17,000.00				0.00

						Total 221-1 · N/P 2002 (84) ISSUE																														0.00				0.00

						221 · BONDS - Other																																		0.00

						Total 221 · BONDS - Other																																		0.00

				Total 221 · BONDS																																17,000.05				-17,000.39

				271 · CONT. IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION																																				-7,140,428.08

												Deposit				01/07/2019								METER SET				DELMAR COFFEY				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-1,277.00				-7,141,705.08

												Deposit				02/07/2019								A/R				METER SET SCOTT BOND				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-1,277.00				-7,142,982.08

												Deposit				02/26/2019								A/R				METER SET CLAYTON ALEXANDER				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-1,277.00				-7,144,259.08

												Deposit				03/05/2019								A/R				CHRISTY ARNOLD METER SET				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-1,277.00				-7,145,536.08

												Deposit				03/28/2019								A/R				METER SET JANTZEN DAY				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-1,277.00				-7,146,813.08

												Deposit				04/09/2019								A/R				CHARLES YOUNG, ANDREA BITTKER METER SETS				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,554.00				-7,149,367.08

												Deposit				04/26/2019								A/R				WILLIAM WILLIAMS METER SET				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,277.00				-7,150,644.08

												Deposit				05/06/2019								A/R				ORVIS SPENCER METER SET				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,277.00				-7,151,921.08

												Deposit				05/08/2019								A/R				ELISHA SORRELL METER SET				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,277.00				-7,153,198.08

												Deposit				05/08/2019								A/R				METER SET C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,277.00				-7,154,475.08

												Deposit				05/10/2019								A/R				WAYNE JOHNSON METER SET				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,277.00				-7,155,752.08

												Deposit				05/17/2019								A/R				DONNA ROBERTS METER SET				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,277.00				-7,157,029.08

												Deposit				05/22/2019								A/R				BETH HALL METER SET				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,277.00				-7,158,306.08

												Deposit				07/19/2019								A/R				METER SET BUDDY ARVIN				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,277.00				-7,159,583.08

												Deposit				07/23/2019								A/R				METER SET JULIA RICHARDSON				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,277.00				-7,160,860.08

												Bill				08/02/2019				8/2019				BETH HALL				BETH HALL METER SET REIMBURSEMENT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,277.00				-7,159,583.08

												Deposit				08/20/2019								A/R				TODD RIDDELL, JOY HAMILTON				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,554.00				-7,162,137.08

												Deposit				09/03/2019								A/R				CAROLYN HARDY (SHANNON)				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,277.00				-7,163,414.08

												Deposit				09/10/2019								A/R				MARK KNOPP				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,277.00				-7,164,691.08

												Deposit				10/02/2019								A/R				CHELSEY METER SET				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,277.00				-7,165,968.08

												Deposit				10/25/2019								A/R				METER SET DREW FREEMAN				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,277.00				-7,167,245.08

												Deposit				11/15/2019								A/R				METER SET AARON/LYDIA GILBERT				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,277.00				-7,168,522.08

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE24								To reclassify contribution in aid account				-SPLIT-				28,094.00				-7,140,428.08

				Total 271 · CONT. IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION																																0.00				-7,140,428.08

				32000 · Unrestricted Net Assets																																				2,996,076.75

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE24								To reclassify contribution in aid account				271 · CONT. IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION				-3.00				2,996,073.75

				Total 32000 · Unrestricted Net Assets																																-3.00				2,996,073.75

				215 · UNAPPROPRIATED RETAINED EARNING																																				-2,153,102.34

				Total 215 · UNAPPROPRIATED RETAINED EARNING																																				-2,153,102.34

				214 · APPROPRIATED RETAINED EARNINGS																																				-66,025.53

				Total 214 · APPROPRIATED RETAINED EARNINGS																																				-66,025.53

				210 · CAPITAL SURPLUS																																				-91,943.37

				Total 210 · CAPITAL SURPLUS																																				-91,943.37

				30000 · Opening Balance Equity																																				3,338,647.84

				Total 30000 · Opening Balance Equity																																				3,338,647.84

				474 · OTHER WATER REVENUES																																				0.00

						474-7 · SURCHARGE-COMMERCIAL																																		0.00

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 4				A/R				JULY WATER W/L SURCHG-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-467.28				-467.28

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 4				A/R				AUGUST WATER W/L SURCHG-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				-467.28

						Total 474-7 · SURCHARGE-COMMERCIAL																														-467.28				-467.28

						474-6 · SURCHARGE-RESIDENTIAL																																		0.00

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 3				A/R				JULY WATER W/L SURCHG RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-12,712.14				-12,712.14

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 2								AUGUST ADJUSTMENTS TO SURCHARGE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				7.08				-12,705.06

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 3				A/R				AUGUST WATER W/L SURCHG RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				-12,705.06

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 2								SEPTEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO SURCHARGE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-12,705.06

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 3				A/R				SEPTEMBER WATER W/L SURCHG ASSESSED				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13,115.70				-25,820.76

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 2								OCTOBER ADJUSTMENTS TO SURCHARGE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-25,820.76

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 3				A/R				OCTOBER WATER W/L SURCHG RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13,062.60				-38,883.36

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 2								NOVEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO SURCHARGE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-38,883.36

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 3				A/R				NOVEMBER WATER W/L SURCHG RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13,041.36				-51,924.72

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 2								DECEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO SURCHARGE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				3.54				-51,921.18

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 3				A/R				DECEMBER WATER W/L SURCHG RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13,048.44				-64,969.62

						Total 474-6 · SURCHARGE-RESIDENTIAL																														-64,969.62				-64,969.62

						474 · OTHER WATER REVENUES - Other																																		0.00

						Total 474 · OTHER WATER REVENUES - Other																																		0.00

				Total 474 · OTHER WATER REVENUES																																-65,436.90				-65,436.90

				471 · MISC. SERVICE REVENUE																																				0.00

						471-5 · RETURNED CHECK FEE																																		0.00

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 2								JANUARY RETURNED CHECK CHARGE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-125.00				-125.00

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 2								FEBRUARY RETURNED CHECK CHARGE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-75.00				-200.00

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 2								MARCH RETURNED CHECK CHARGE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-50.00				-250.00

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19  2								APRIL  RETURNED CHECK CHARGE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-50.00				-300.00

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 2								MAY RETURNED CHECK CHARGE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-25.00				-325.00

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 2								JUNE RETURNED CHECK CHARGE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-25.00				-350.00

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 2								JULY RETURNED CHECK CHARGE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-350.00

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 2								AUGUST RETURNED CHECK CHARGE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-25.00				-375.00

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 2								SEPTEMBER RETURNED CHECK CHARGE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-25.00				-400.00

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 2								OCTOBER RETURNED CHECK CHARGE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-29.95				-429.95

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 2								NOVEMBER RETURNED CHECK CHARGE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-25.00				-454.95

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 2								DECEMBER RETURNED CHECK CHARGE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-25.00				-479.95

						Total 471-5 · RETURNED CHECK FEE																														-479.95				-479.95

						471-4 · DISCONNECT/RECONNECT FEE																																		0.00

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 2								JANUARY DISCONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-1,150.00				-1,150.00

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 2								JANUARY RECONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-1,150.00				-2,300.00

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 2								FEBRUARY DISCONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-550.00				-2,850.00

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 2								FEBRUARY RECONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-550.00				-3,400.00

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 2								MARCH DISCONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-550.00				-3,950.00

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 2								MARCH RECONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-550.00				-4,500.00

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19  2								APRIL DISCONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-750.00				-5,250.00

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19  2								APRIL RECONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-750.00				-6,000.00

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 2								MAY DISCONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-800.00				-6,800.00

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 2								MAY RECONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-800.00				-7,600.00

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 2								JUNE DISCONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-675.00				-8,275.00

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 2								JUNE RECONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-675.00				-8,950.00

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 2								JULY DISCONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-975.00				-9,925.00

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 2								JULY RECONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-975.00				-10,900.00

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 2								AUGUST DISCONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-625.00				-11,525.00

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 2								AUGUST RECONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-635.00				-12,160.00

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 2								SEPTEMBER DISCONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-625.00				-12,785.00

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 2								SEPTEMBER RECONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-625.00				-13,410.00

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 2								OCTOBER DISCONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-650.00				-14,060.00

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 2								OCTOBER RECONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-650.00				-14,710.00

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 2								NOVEMBER DISCONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-575.00				-15,285.00

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 2								NOVEMBER RECONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-575.00				-15,860.00

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 2								DECEMBER DISCONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-15,860.00

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 2								DECEMBER RECONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-15,860.00

						Total 471-4 · DISCONNECT/RECONNECT FEE																														-15,860.00				-15,860.00

						471-3 · MISC. INCOME																																		0.00

												Deposit				01/08/2019								DEPOSIT CORRECTION				DEPOSIT CORRECTION				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-0.17				-0.17

												Check				01/11/2019								DEPOSIT CORRECTION				DEPOSIT CORRECTION				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				9.00				8.83

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 2								JANUARYADJUSTMENTS TO MISC REVENUES				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-165.00				-156.17

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 2								FEBRUARY ADJUSTMENTS TO MISC REVENUES				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-300.00				-456.17

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 2								MARCH ADJUSTMENTS TO MISC REVENUES				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-456.17

												Bill				04/28/2019				4/2019				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER				3% OF APRIL 911 FEE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-452.83				-909.00

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19  2								APRIL  ADJUSTMENTS TO MISC REVENUES				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-450.00				-1,359.00

												Bill				05/28/2019				5/2019				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER				3% OF MAY 911 FEE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-453.88				-1,812.88

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 2								MAY ADJUSTMENTS TO MISC REVENUES				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-165.00				-1,977.88

												Bill				06/28/2019				6/2019				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER				JUNE 911				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-444.38				-2,422.26

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 2								JUNE ADJUSTMENTS TO MISC REVENUES				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-150.00				-2,572.26

												Bill				07/31/2019				7/19				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-455.23				-3,027.49

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 2								JULY ADJUSTMENTS TO MISC REVENUES				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-250.00				-3,277.49

												Deposit				08/06/2019								A/R				AUCTION PROCEEDS				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-53,486.00				-56,763.49

												Bill				08/31/2019				8/2019				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER				3% OF AUG 911 FEE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-452.30				-57,215.79

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 2								AUGUST ADJUSTMENTS TO MISC REVENUES				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-300.00				-57,515.79

												Bill				09/30/2019				9/2019				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-454.29				-57,970.08

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 2								SEPTEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO MISC REVENUES				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-650.00				-58,620.08

												Bill				10/30/2019				10/2019				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-455.85				-59,075.93

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 2								OCTOBER ADJUSTMENTS TO MISC REVENUES				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-209.73				-59,285.66

												Bill				11/30/2019				11/2019				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-448.90				-59,734.56

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 2								NOVEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO MISC REVENUES				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-556.21				-60,290.77

												Bill				12/30/2019				12/2019				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-439.78				-60,730.55

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 2								DECEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO MISC REVENUES				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-50.00				-60,780.55

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE14								To reclassify				420 · G/L ON EQUIP SOLD				53,486.00				-7,294.55

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE24								To reclassify contribution in aid account				271 · CONT. IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION				-28,091.00				-35,385.55

						Total 471-3 · MISC. INCOME																														-35,385.55				-35,385.55

						471-2 · SERVICE CHARGE/COMMERCIAL																																		0.00

						Total 471-2 · SERVICE CHARGE/COMMERCIAL																																		0.00

						471-1 · SERVICE CHARGE/RESIDENTIAL																																		0.00

						Total 471-1 · SERVICE CHARGE/RESIDENTIAL																																		0.00

						471 · MISC. SERVICE REVENUE - Other																																		0.00

						Total 471 · MISC. SERVICE REVENUE - Other																																		0.00

				Total 471 · MISC. SERVICE REVENUE																																-51,725.50				-51,725.50

				470 · PENALTIES																																				0.00

						470-2 · PENALTIES																																		0.00

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 5				A/R				JANUARY PENALTIES-WATER				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4,088.50				-4,088.50

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 5				A/R				FEBRUARY PENALTIES-WATER				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4,860.41				-8,948.91

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 5				A/R				MARCH PENALTIES-WATER				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-3,353.94				-12,302.85

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19  5				A/R				APRIL  PENALTIES-WATER				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-3,632.72				-15,935.57

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 5				A/R				MAY PENALTIES-WATER				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4,202.43				-20,138.00

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 5				A/R				JUNE PENALTIES-WATER				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-5,042.47				-25,180.47

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 5				A/R				JULY PENALTIES-WATER				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4,372.25				-29,552.72

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 5				A/R				AUGUST PENALTIES-WATER				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4,464.06				-34,016.78

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 5				A/R				SEPTEMBER PENALTIES-WATER				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4,119.40				-38,136.18

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 5				A/R				OCTOBER PENALTIES-WATER				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4,700.05				-42,836.23

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 5				A/R				NOVEMBER PENALTIES-WATER				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-3,791.99				-46,628.22

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 5				A/R				DECEMBER PENALTIES-WATER				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-3,494.00				-50,122.22

						Total 470-2 · PENALTIES																														-50,122.22				-50,122.22

						470-1 · PENALTIES/RESIDENTIAL																																		0.00

						Total 470-1 · PENALTIES/RESIDENTIAL																																		0.00

						470 · PENALTIES - Other																																		0.00

						Total 470 · PENALTIES - Other																																		0.00

				Total 470 · PENALTIES																																-50,122.22				-50,122.22

				465 · METER INSTALLATION																																				0.00

				Total 465 · METER INSTALLATION																																				0.00

				462 · FIRE PROTECTION REVENUE																																				0.00

						462-2 · FIRE PROTECTION-PRIVATE																																		0.00

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 3				A/R				JANUARY FIRE PROTECTION-PRIVATE				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-244.50				-244.50

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 3				A/R				FEBRUARY FIRE PROTECTION-PRIVATE				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-243.50				-488.00

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 3				A/R				MARCH FIRE PROTECTION-PRIVATE				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-243.00				-731.00

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19  3				A/R				MARCH FIRE PROTECTION-PRIVATE				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-245.00				-976.00

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 3				A/R				MAY FIRE PROTECTION-PRIVATE				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-243.50				-1,219.50

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 3				A/R				JUNE FIRE PROTECTION-PRIVATE				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-243.00				-1,462.50

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 3				A/R				JULY FIRE PROTECTION-PRIVATE				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-243.00				-1,705.50

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 3				A/R				AUGUST FIRE PROTECTION-PRIVATE				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-242.00				-1,947.50

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 3				A/R				SEPTEMBER FIRE PROTECTION-PRIVATE				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-242.00				-2,189.50

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 3				A/R				OCTOBER FIRE PROTECTION-PRIVATE				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-240.50				-2,430.00

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 3				A/R				NOVEMBER FIRE PROTECTION-PRIVATE				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-240.50				-2,670.50

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 3				A/R				DECEMBER FIRE PROTECTION-PRIVATE				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-241.00				-2,911.50

						Total 462-2 · FIRE PROTECTION-PRIVATE																														-2,911.50				-2,911.50

						462-1 · FIRE PROTECTION-PUBLIC																																		0.00

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 2								JANUARY ADJUSTMENTS TO FIRE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-4.50				-4.50

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 4				A/R				JANUARY FIRE PROTECTION-PUBLIC				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-39.50				-44.00

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 2								FEBRUARY ADJUSTMENTS TO FIRE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-44.00

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 4				A/R				FEBRUARY FIRE PROTECTION-PUBLIC				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-39.50				-83.50

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 2								MARCH ADJUSTMENTS TO FIRE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				2.00				-81.50

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 4				A/R				MARCH FIRE PROTECTION-PUBLIC				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-39.50				-121.00

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19  2								APRIL  ADJUSTMENTS TO FIRE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-121.00

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19  4				A/R				APRIL  FIRE PROTECTION-PUBLIC				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-39.50				-160.50

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 2								MAY ADJUSTMENTS TO FIRE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-160.50

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 4				A/R				MAY FIRE PROTECTION-PUBLIC				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-39.50				-200.00

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 2								JUNE ADJUSTMENTS TO FIRE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-200.00

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 4				A/R				JUNE FIRE PROTECTION-PUBLIC				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-39.00				-239.00

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 2								JULY ADJUSTMENTS TO FIRE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-239.00

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 4				A/R				JULY FIRE PROTECTION-PUBLIC				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-39.50				-278.50

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 2								AUGUST ADJUSTMENTS TO FIRE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-278.50

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 4				A/R				AUGUST FIRE PROTECTION-PUBLIC				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-39.00				-317.50

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 2								SEPTEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO FIRE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-0.50				-318.00

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 4				A/R				SEPTEMBER FIRE PROTECTION-PUBLIC				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-39.00				-357.00

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 2								 ADJUSTMENTS TO FIRE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-357.00

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 4				A/R				OCTOBER FIRE PROTECTION-PUBLIC				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-39.00				-396.00

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 2								NOVEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO FIRE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-396.00

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 4				A/R				NOVEMBER FIRE PROTECTION-PUBLIC				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-38.50				-434.50

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 2								DECEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO FIRE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-434.50

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 4				A/R				DECEMBER FIRE PROTECTION-PUBLIC				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-38.50				-473.00

						Total 462-1 · FIRE PROTECTION-PUBLIC																														-473.00				-473.00

						462 · FIRE PROTECTION REVENUE - Other																																		0.00

						Total 462 · FIRE PROTECTION REVENUE - Other																																		0.00

				Total 462 · FIRE PROTECTION REVENUE																																-3,384.50				-3,384.50

				461 · METERED WATER REVENUE																																				0.00

						461-4 · METERED SALES/POWELL VALLEY																																		0.00

						Total 461-4 · METERED SALES/POWELL VALLEY																																		0.00

						461-2 · METERED SALES/COMMERCIAL																																		0.00

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 2								JANUARY ADJUSTMENTS TO S/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				3.96				3.96

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 4				A/R				JANUARYWATER 5/8"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-6,912.84				-6,908.88

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 4				A/R				JANUARY WATER 1"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,119.76				-8,028.64

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 4				A/R				JANUARY WATER 2"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,782.67				-9,811.31

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 4				A/R				JANUARY WATER COBHILL-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-21.58				-9,832.89

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 4				A/R				JANUARY WATER COBHILL F/C-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4.81				-9,837.70

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 2								FEBRUARY ADJUSTMENTS TO S/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-9,837.70

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 4				A/R				FEBRUARY WATER 5/8"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-7,168.05				-17,005.75

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 4				A/R				FEBRUARY WATER 1"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,319.25				-18,325.00

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 4				A/R				FEBRUARY WATER 2"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,833.87				-20,158.87

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 4				A/R				FEBRUARY WATER COBHILL-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-21.58				-20,180.45

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 4				A/R				FEBRUARY WATER COBHILL F/C-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4.81				-20,185.26

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 2								MARCHADJUSTMENTS TO S/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-20,185.26

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 4				A/R				MARCH WATER 5/8"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-6,712.47				-26,897.73

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 4				A/R				MARCH WATER 1"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,023.13				-27,920.86

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 4				A/R				MARCH WATER 2"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,787.71				-29,708.57

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 4				A/R				MARCH WATER COBHILL-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-21.58				-29,730.15

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 4				A/R				MARCH WATER COBHILL F/C-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4.81				-29,734.96

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19  2								APRIL ADJUSTMENTS TO S/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.67				-29,734.29

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19  4				A/R				APRIL  WATER 5/8"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-8,909.80				-38,644.09

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19  4				A/R				APRIL  WATER 1"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-910.56				-39,554.65

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19  4				A/R				APRIL  WATER 2"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,993.86				-41,548.51

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19  4				A/R				APRIL  WATER COBHILL-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-21.58				-41,570.09

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19  4				A/R				APRIL  WATER COBHILL F/C-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4.81				-41,574.90

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 2								MAY ADJUSTMENTS TO S/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-41,574.90

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 4				A/R				MAY WATER 5/8"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-7,934.76				-49,509.66

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 4				A/R				MAY WATER 1"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-920.53				-50,430.19

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 4				A/R				MAY WATER 2"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,972.12				-52,402.31

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 4				A/R				MAY WATER COBHILL-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-21.58				-52,423.89

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 4				A/R				MAY WATER COBHILL F/C-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4.81				-52,428.70

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 2								JUNE ADJUSTMENTS TO S/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-52,428.70

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 4				A/R				JUNE WATER 5/8"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-7,485.70				-59,914.40

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 4				A/R				JUNE WATER 1"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,091.63				-61,006.03

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 4				A/R				JUNE WATER 2"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,935.18				-62,941.21

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 4				A/R				JUNE WATER COBHILL-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-21.58				-62,962.79

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 4				A/R				JUNE WATER COBHILL F/C-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4.81				-62,967.60

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 2								JULY ADJUSTMENTS TO S/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-62,967.60

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 4				A/R				JULY WATER 5/8"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-8,782.30				-71,749.90

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 4				A/R				JULY WATER 1"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-847.56				-72,597.46

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 4				A/R				JULY WATER 2"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,768.05				-74,365.51

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 4				A/R				JULY WATER COBHILL-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-21.58				-74,387.09

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 4				A/R				JULY WATER COBHILL F/C-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4.81				-74,391.90

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 2								AUGUST ADJUSTMENTS TO S/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-74,391.90

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 4				A/R				AUGUST WATER 5/8"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-7,948.08				-82,339.98

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 4				A/R				AUGUST WATER 1"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-863.47				-83,203.45

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 4				A/R				AUGUST WATER 2"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,672.98				-84,876.43

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 4				A/R				AUGUST WATER COBHILL-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,087.19				-85,963.62

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 4				A/R				AUGUST WATER COBHILL F/C-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4.81				-85,968.43

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 2								SEPTEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO S/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-85,968.43

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 4				A/R				SEPTEMBER WATER 5/8"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-8,204.42				-94,172.85

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 4				A/R				SEPTEMBER WATER 1"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-961.91				-95,134.76

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 4				A/R				SEPTEMBER  WATER 2"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4,270.91				-99,405.67

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 4				A/R				SEPTEMBER WATER COBHILL-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-919.00				-100,324.67

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 4				A/R				SEPTEMBER WATER COBHILL F/C-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4.81				-100,329.48

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 2								OCTOBER ADJUSTMENTS TO S/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-100,329.48

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 4				A/R				OCTOBER WATER 5/8"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-8,884.00				-109,213.48

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 4				A/R				OCTOBER WATER 1"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-994.60				-110,208.08

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 4				A/R				OCTOBER  WATER 2"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4,577.18				-114,785.26

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 4				A/R				OCTOBER WATER COBHILL-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-686.72				-115,471.98

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 4				A/R				OCTOBER WATER COBHILL F/C-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4.81				-115,476.79

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 2								NOVEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO S/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-115,476.79

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 4				A/R				NOVEMBER WATER 5/8"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-8,123.51				-123,600.30

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 4				A/R				NOVEMBER WATER 1"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-965.56				-124,565.86

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 4				A/R				NOVEMBER  WATER 2"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-3,107.08				-127,672.94

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 4				A/R				NOVEMBER WATER COBHILL-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-512.34				-128,185.28

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 4				A/R				NOVEMBER WATER COBHILL F/C-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4.81				-128,190.09

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 2								DECEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO S/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				1.29				-128,188.80

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 4				A/R				DECEMBER WATER 5/8"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-8,020.61				-136,209.41

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 4				A/R				DECEMBER WATER 1"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-906.25				-137,115.66

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 4				A/R				DECEMBER  WATER 2"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-2,420.54				-139,536.20

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 4				A/R				DECEMBER WATER COBHILL-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-514.78				-140,050.98

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 4				A/R				DECEMBER WATER COBHILL F/C-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4.81				-140,055.79

						Total 461-2 · METERED SALES/COMMERCIAL																														-140,055.79				-140,055.79

						461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL																																		0.00

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 2								JANUARY ADJUSTMENTS TO WATER REVENUES				-SPLIT-				891.71				891.71

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 2								JANUARY ADJUSTMENTS TO F/C				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				891.71

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 3				A/R				JANUARY WATER 5/8" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-129,807.26				-128,915.55

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 3				A/R				JANUARY WATER 1"RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-488.64				-129,404.19

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 3				A/R				JANUARY WATER 2" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-613.16				-130,017.35

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 3				A/R				JANUARY WATER COBHILL RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-7,671.49				-137,688.84

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 3				A/R				JANUARY WATER CATH. DOMAIN				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-196.86				-137,885.70

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 3				A/R				JANUARY WATER F/C-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,063.01				-138,948.71

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 2								FEBRUARY ADJUSTMENTS TO WATER REVENUES				-SPLIT-				2,470.60				-136,478.11

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 2								FEBRUARY ADJUSTMENTS TO F/C				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-136,478.11

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 3				A/R				FEBRUARY WATER 5/8" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-129,636.11				-266,114.22

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 3				A/R				FEBRUARYWATER 1"RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-457.65				-266,571.87

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 3				A/R				FEBRUARY WATER 2" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-610.70				-267,182.57

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 3				A/R				FEBRUARY WATER COBHILL RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-8,186.16				-275,368.73

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 3				A/R				FEBRUARY WATER CATH. DOMAIN				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-285.83				-275,654.56

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 3				A/R				FEBRUARY WATER F/C-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,063.01				-276,717.57

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 2								MARCH ADJUSTMENTS TO WATER REVENUES				-SPLIT-				2,085.57				-274,632.00

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 2								MARCH ADJUSTMENTS TO F/C				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-274,632.00

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 3				A/R				MARCH WATER 5/8" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-111,338.36				-385,970.36

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 3				A/R				MARCH WATER 1"RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-486.84				-386,457.20

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 3				A/R				MARCH WATER 2" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-781.26				-387,238.46

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 3				A/R				MARCH WATER COBHILL RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-6,744.55				-393,983.01

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 3				A/R				MARCH WATER CATH. DOMAIN				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-218.51				-394,201.52

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 3				A/R				MARCH WATER F/C-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,072.63				-395,274.15

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19  2								APRIL ADJUSTMENTS TO WATER REVENUES				-SPLIT-				1,201.26				-394,072.89

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19  2								APRIL  ADJUSTMENTS TO F/C				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-394,072.89

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19  3				A/R				MARCH WATER 5/8" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-125,371.56				-519,444.45

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19  3				A/R				MARCH WATER 1"RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-543.25				-519,987.70

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19  3				A/R				MARCH WATER 2" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,141.24				-521,128.94

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19  3				A/R				MARCH WATER COBHILL RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-7,410.20				-528,539.14

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19  3				A/R				MARCH WATER CATH. DOMAIN				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-361.44				-528,900.58

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19  3				A/R				MARCH WATER F/C-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,058.20				-529,958.78

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 2								MAY ADJUSTMENTS TO WATER REVENUES				-SPLIT-				99.81				-529,858.97

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 2								MAY ADJUSTMENTS TO F/C				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-529,858.97

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 3				A/R				MAY WATER 5/8" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-123,851.60				-653,710.57

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 3				A/R				MAY WATER 1"RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-528.33				-654,238.90

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 3				A/R				MAY WATER 2" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-823.90				-655,062.80

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 3				A/R				MAY WATER COBHILL RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-7,134.19				-662,196.99

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 3				A/R				MAY WATER CATH. DOMAIN				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-450.33				-662,647.32

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 3				A/R				MAY WATER F/C-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,063.01				-663,710.33

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 2								JUNE ADJUSTMENTS TO WATER REVENUES				-SPLIT-				212.18				-663,498.15

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 2								JUNE ADJUSTMENTS TO F/C				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-663,498.15

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 3				A/R				JUNE WATER 5/8" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-142,399.40				-805,897.55

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 3				A/R				MARCHJUNE WATER 1"RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-475.69				-806,373.24

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 3				A/R				JUNE WATER 2" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-2,370.42				-808,743.66

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 3				A/R				JUNE WATER COBHILL RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-7,969.64				-816,713.30

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 3				A/R				JUNE WATER CATH. DOMAIN				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,140.77				-817,854.07

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 3				A/R				JUNE WATER F/C-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,082.25				-818,936.32

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 2								JULY ADJUSTMENTS TO WATER REVENUES				-SPLIT-				327.95				-818,608.37

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 2								JULY ADJUSTMENTS TO F/C				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-818,608.37

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 3				A/R				JULY WATER 5/8" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-138,879.55				-957,487.92

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 3				A/R				JULY WATER 1"RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-433.83				-957,921.75

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 3				A/R				JULY WATER 2" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,528.28				-959,450.03

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 3				A/R				JULY WATER COBHILL RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-8,262.46				-967,712.49

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 3				A/R				JULY WATER CATH. DOMAIN				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,716.73				-969,429.22

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 3				A/R				JULY WATER F/C-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,077.44				-970,506.66

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 2								AUGUST ADJUSTMENTS TO WATER REVENUES				-SPLIT-				2,208.06				-968,298.60

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 2								AUGUST ADJUSTMENTS TO F/C				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-968,298.60

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 3				A/R				AUGUST WATER 5/8" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-138,644.49				-1,106,943.09

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 3				A/R				AUGUST WATER 1"RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-482.98				-1,107,426.07

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 3				A/R				AUGUST WATER 2" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,083.12				-1,108,509.19

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 3				A/R				AUGUST WATER COBHILL RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-7,581.06				-1,116,090.25

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 3				A/R				AUGUST WATER CATH. DOMAIN				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,681.47				-1,117,771.72

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 3				A/R				AUGUST WATER F/C-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,091.87				-1,118,863.59

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 2								SEPTEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO WATER REVENUES				-SPLIT-				1,002.22				-1,117,861.37

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 2								SEPTEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO F/C				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-1,117,861.37

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 3				A/R				SEPTEMBER WATER 5/8" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-137,102.96				-1,254,964.33

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 3				A/R				SEPTEMBER WATER 1"RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-725.23				-1,255,689.56

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 3				A/R				SEPTEMBER WATER 2" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-906.82				-1,256,596.38

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 3				A/R				SEPTEMBER WATER COBHILL RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-7,190.51				-1,263,786.89

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 3				A/R				SEPTEMBER WATER CATH. DOMAIN				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,031.38				-1,264,818.27

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 3				A/R				SEPTEMBER WATER F/C-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,091.87				-1,265,910.14

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 2								OCTOBER ADJUSTMENTS TO WATER REVENUES				-SPLIT-				4,468.23				-1,261,441.91

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 2								OCTOBER ADJUSTMENTS TO F/C				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-1,261,441.91

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 3				A/R				OCTOBER WATER 5/8" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-143,359.07				-1,404,800.98

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 3				A/R				OCTOBER WATER 1"RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-633.34				-1,405,434.32

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 3				A/R				OCTOBER WATER 2" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,001.12				-1,406,435.44

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 3				A/R				OCTOBER WATER COBHILL RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-7,300.14				-1,413,735.58

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 3				A/R				OCTOBER WATER CATH. DOMAIN				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-422.61				-1,414,158.19

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 3				A/R				OCTOBER WATER F/C-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,077.44				-1,415,235.63

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 2								NOVEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO WATER REVENUES				-SPLIT-				2,596.83				-1,412,638.80

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 2								NOVEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO F/C				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-1,412,638.80

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 3				A/R				NOVEMBER WATER 5/8" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-119,653.72				-1,532,292.52

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 3				A/R				NOVEMBER WATER 1"RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-447.15				-1,532,739.67

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 3				A/R				NOVEMBER WATER 2" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-487.80				-1,533,227.47

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 3				A/R				NOVEMBER WATER COBHILL RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-6,619.22				-1,539,846.69

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 3				A/R				NOVEMBER WATER CATH. DOMAIN				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-432.29				-1,540,278.98

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 3				A/R				NOVEMBER WATER F/C-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,072.63				-1,541,351.61

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 2								DECEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO WATER REVENUES				-SPLIT-				-60.46				-1,541,412.07

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 2								DECEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO F/C				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-1,541,412.07

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 3				A/R				DECEMBER WATER 5/8" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-123,088.09				-1,664,500.16

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 3				A/R				DECEMBER WATER 1"RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-429.11				-1,664,929.27

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 3				A/R				DECEMBER WATER 2" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-220.48				-1,665,149.75

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 3				A/R				DECEMBER WATER COBHILL RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-7,073.86				-1,672,223.61

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 3				A/R				DECEMBER WATER CATH. DOMAIN				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-329.70				-1,672,553.31

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 3				A/R				DECEMBER WATER F/C-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,072.63				-1,673,625.94

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE03				A/R				To adjust				141-1 · UNBILLED RECEIVABLES				-6,800.00				-1,680,425.94

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE06				A/R				To adjust				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-7,975.00				-1,688,400.94

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE21								To reclassify credit card				671 · CREDIT CARD REIMBURSEMENT				-13,172.00				-1,701,572.94

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE22				A/R				To reclassify				143 · RETURNED CHECK				266.00				-1,701,306.94

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE22				A/R								142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-2,559.00				-1,703,865.94

						Total 461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL																														-1,703,865.94				-1,703,865.94

						461 · METERED WATER REVENUE - Other																																		0.00

						Total 461 · METERED WATER REVENUE - Other																																		0.00

				Total 461 · METERED WATER REVENUE																																-1,843,921.73				-1,843,921.73

				50000 · Cost of Goods Sold																																				0.00

				Total 50000 · Cost of Goods Sold																																				0.00

				610-1 · PURCHASED WATER																																				0.00

												Bill				01/17/2019				001400300001 1/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				WATER PURCHASED SWEETLICK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				85.35				85.35

												Bill				01/18/2019				001400200001 1/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				WATER PURCHASED DRY BRANCH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				14,256.52				14,341.87

												Bill				01/18/2019				001400100001 1/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				WATER PURCHASED IRVINE BRIDGE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				47,772.72				62,114.59

												Bill				01/18/2019				010100750001 1/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								62,114.59

												Bill				01/31/2019				1/19				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				WATER PURCHASED JACKSON CO				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				98.00				62,212.59

												Bill				02/01/2019				2/2019				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				FEB WATER PURCHSED (JACKSON)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				77.00				62,289.59

												Bill				02/10/2019				00140010001 2-19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				FEB WATER PURCHASED (IRVINE BRIDGE)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				56,753.76				119,043.35

												Bill				02/19/2019				00140020001 2-19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				FEB WATER PURCHASED (DRY BRANCH)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				17,250.20				136,293.55

												Bill				02/19/2019				00140030001 2-19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				FEB WATER PURCHASED (SWEET LICK)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				88.60				136,382.15

												Bill				02/19/2019				010100750001 2-19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								136,382.15

												Bill				03/15/2019				010100750001 3/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								136,382.15

												Bill				03/19/2019				001400100001 3/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				WATER PURCHASED IRVINE BRIDGE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				47,056.84				183,438.99

												Bill				03/19/2019				001400200001 3/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				MARCH WATER PURCHASED DRY BRANCH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15,167.64				198,606.63

												Bill				03/19/2019				001400300001 3/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				MARCH WATER PURCHASED (SWEET LICK)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				82.10				198,688.73

												Bill				03/31/2019				3/2019				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				MARCH WATER PURCHASED				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				94.50				198,783.23

												Bill				04/15/2019				010100750001 4/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								198,783.23

												Bill				04/18/2019				00140020001 4/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				DRY BRANCH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15,493.04				214,276.27

												Bill				04/18/2019				00140030001 4/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				SWEET LICK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				91.86				214,368.13

												Bill				04/18/2019				001400100001 4/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				IRVINE BRIDGE APRIL WATER PURCHASED				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				46,340.96				260,709.09

												Bill				04/30/2019				4/2019				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				APRIL WATER PURCHASED				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				94.50				260,803.59

												Bill				05/14/2019				010100750001 5/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								260,803.59

												Bill				05/20/2019				00140010001 5/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				MAY WATER PURCHASED (IRVINE BRIDGE)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				51,612.44				312,416.03

												Bill				05/20/2019				001400200001 5/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				MAY WATER PURCHASED (DRY BRANCH)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				14,647.00				327,063.03

												Bill				05/20/2019				00140030001 5/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				MAY WATER PURCHSED (SWEET LICK)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				91.86				327,154.89

												Bill				05/31/2019				5/19				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				MAY WATER PURCHASED (JACKSON)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				101.50				327,256.39

												Bill				06/14/2019				010100750001 6/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								327,256.39

												Bill				06/19/2019				00140020001 6/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				JUNE WATER PURCHASED AT DRY BRANCH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				8,526.23				335,782.62

												Bill				06/19/2019				00140030001 6/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				JUNE WATER PURCHASED SWEET LICK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				153.68				335,936.30

												Bill				06/19/2019				00140010001 6/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				JUNE WATER PURCHASED AT IRVINE BRIDGE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				53,955.32				389,891.62

												Bill				06/30/2019				6/2019				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				JUNE WATER PURCHASED				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				80.50				389,972.12

												Bill				07/19/2019				01010075001 7/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								389,972.12

												Bill				07/19/2019				00140030001 7/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				JULY WATER PURCHASED SWEET LICK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				134.16				390,106.28

												Bill				07/19/2019				0001400200001 7/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				JULY WATER PURCHASED DRY BRANCH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				16,524.56				406,630.84

												Bill				07/19/2019				001400100001 7/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				JULY WATER PURCHASED UNDER BRIDGE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				54,768.82				461,399.66

												Bill				07/31/2019				7/2019				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				JULY WATER PURCHASED				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				105.00				461,504.66

												Bill				08/01/2019				8/2019				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				AUG WATER PURCHASED				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				94.50				461,599.16

												Bill				08/19/2019				010100750001 8/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								461,599.16

												Bill				08/19/2019				001400300001 8/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				AUG WATER PURCHASED (SWEET LICK)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				104.87				461,704.03

												Bill				08/19/2019				001400100001 8/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				AUGUST WATER PURCHASED (IRVINE BRIDGE)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				59,584.74				521,288.77

												Bill				08/19/2019				001400200001 8/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				AUGUST WATER PURHCHASED (DRY BRANCH)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				17,165.60				538,454.37

												Bill				09/19/2019				00140010001 9/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				SEPT WATER PURCHASED (IRVINE BRIDGE)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				57,014.08				595,468.45

												Bill				09/19/2019				00140020001 9/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				SEPT WATER PURCHASED (DRY BRANCH)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				20,048.64				615,517.09

												Bill				09/19/2019				010100750001 9/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								615,517.09

												Bill				09/19/2019				0014003000001				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				SEPT WATER PURCHASED (SWEET LICK)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				95.11				615,612.20

												Bill				09/30/2019				900000002001 9/2019				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				SEPT WATER PURCHASED				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				105.00				615,717.20

												Bill				10/14/2019				010100750001 10/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								615,717.20

												Bill				10/18/2019				00140030001 10/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				OCTOBER WATER PURCHASED (SWEET LICK)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				75.59				615,792.79

												Bill				10/18/2019				00140020001 10/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				OCTOBER WATER PURCHASED (DRY BRANCH)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				20,601.82				636,394.61

												Bill				10/18/2019				001400100001 10/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				OCTOBER WATER PURCHASED (IRVINE BRIDGE)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				49,757.66				686,152.27

												Bill				10/31/2019				10/2019				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				OCTOBER WATER PURCHASED JACKSON CO				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				87.50				686,239.77

												Bill				11/14/2019				010100750001 11/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								686,239.77

												Bill				11/18/2019				00140030001 11/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				WATER PURCHASED (SWEET LICK)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				75.59				686,315.36

												Bill				11/18/2019				00140020001 11/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				WATER PURCHASED (DRY BRANCH)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				17,289.25				703,604.61

												Bill				11/18/2019				001400100001 11/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				WATER PURCHASED (IRVINE BRIDGE)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				48,553.68				752,158.29

												Bill				11/30/2019				11/2019				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				NOVEMBER WATER PURCHASED (JACKSON)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				80.50				752,238.79

												Bill				12/18/2019				010100750001 12/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								752,238.79

												Bill				12/18/2019				00140020001 12/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				DRY BRANCH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				17,565.84				769,804.63

												Bill				12/18/2019				00140030001 12/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				SWEET LICK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				69.08				769,873.71

												Bill				12/19/2019				001400100001 12/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				IRVINE BRIDGE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				48,293.36				818,167.07

												Bill				12/31/2019				12/2019				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				DEC WATER PURCHASED				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				77.00				818,244.07

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE13				A-P				To adjust accounts payable				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-14,549.00				803,695.07

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE13				A-P				To adjust accounts payable				231-1 · UNBILLED ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				86.00				803,781.07

				Total 610-1 · PURCHASED WATER																																803,781.07				803,781.07

				675-9 · CUSTOMER REFUNDS																																				0.00

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 10								TO RECLASS CUSTOMER REFUND 1050908003				999 · ASK THE ACCOUNTANT				38.80				38.80

				Total 675-9 · CUSTOMER REFUNDS																																38.80				38.80

				611-5 · UTILITIES/911FEE																																				0.00

				Total 611-5 · UTILITIES/911FEE																																				0.00

				611-4 · UTILITIES/SEWER																																				0.00

												Bill				01/17/2019				001400300001 1/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				01/18/2019				001400200001 1/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				01/18/2019				001400100001 1/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				01/18/2019				010100750001 1/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				SEWER BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				21.57				21.57

												Bill				02/10/2019				00140010001 2-19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								21.57

												Bill				02/19/2019				00140020001 2-19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								21.57

												Bill				02/19/2019				00140030001 2-19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								21.57

												Bill				02/19/2019				010100750001 2-19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				FEB SEWER BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				21.57				43.14

												Bill				03/15/2019				010100750001 3/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				MARCH SEWER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				21.57				64.71

												Bill				03/19/2019				001400100001 3/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								64.71

												Bill				03/19/2019				001400200001 3/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								64.71

												Bill				03/19/2019				001400300001 3/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								64.71

												Bill				04/15/2019				010100750001 4/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				APRIL SEWER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				21.57				86.28

												Bill				04/18/2019				00140020001 4/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								86.28

												Bill				04/18/2019				00140030001 4/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								86.28

												Bill				04/18/2019				001400100001 4/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								86.28

												Bill				05/14/2019				010100750001 5/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				MAY SEWER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				21.57				107.85

												Bill				05/20/2019				00140010001 5/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								107.85

												Bill				05/20/2019				001400200001 5/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								107.85

												Bill				05/20/2019				00140030001 5/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								107.85

												Bill				06/14/2019				010100750001 6/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				JUNE SEWER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				21.57				129.42

												Bill				06/19/2019				00140020001 6/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								129.42

												Bill				06/19/2019				00140030001 6/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								129.42

												Bill				06/19/2019				00140010001 6/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								129.42

												Bill				07/19/2019				01010075001 7/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				JULY SEWER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				21.57				150.99

												Bill				07/19/2019				00140030001 7/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								150.99

												Bill				07/19/2019				0001400200001 7/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								150.99

												Bill				07/19/2019				001400100001 7/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								150.99

												Bill				08/19/2019				010100750001 8/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				AUGUST SEWER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				21.57				172.56

												Bill				08/19/2019				001400300001 8/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								172.56

												Bill				08/19/2019				001400100001 8/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								172.56

												Bill				08/19/2019				001400200001 8/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								172.56

												Bill				09/19/2019				00140010001 9/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								172.56

												Bill				09/19/2019				00140020001 9/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								172.56

												Bill				09/19/2019				010100750001 9/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				SEPT SEWER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				21.57				194.13

												Bill				09/19/2019				0014003000001				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								194.13

												Bill				10/14/2019				010100750001 10/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				OCT SEWER BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				21.57				215.70

												Bill				10/18/2019				00140030001 10/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								215.70

												Bill				10/18/2019				00140020001 10/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								215.70

												Bill				10/18/2019				001400100001 10/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								215.70

												Bill				11/14/2019				010100750001 11/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				NOV SEWER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				21.57				237.27

												Bill				11/18/2019				00140030001 11/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								237.27

												Bill				11/18/2019				00140020001 11/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								237.27

												Bill				11/18/2019				001400100001 11/2019				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								237.27

												Bill				12/18/2019				010100750001 12/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				DECEMBER SEWER SERVICE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				21.57				258.84

												Bill				12/18/2019				00140020001 12/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								258.84

												Bill				12/18/2019				00140030001 12/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								258.84

												Bill				12/19/2019				001400100001 12/19				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								258.84

				Total 611-4 · UTILITIES/SEWER																																258.84				258.84

				604-1 · HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT																																				0.00

												Bill				01/09/2019				90346024				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				MONTHLY ADMIN FEE DECEMBER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				80.00				80.00

												Bill				02/09/2019				90376885				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				JAN ADMIN SERVICES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				80.00				160.00

												Bill				03/09/2019				90406054				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				FEBRUARY ADMIN FEES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				80.00				240.00

												Bill				04/09/2019				90441835				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				MARCH ADMIN FEES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				80.00				320.00

												Bill				05/09/2019				90468154				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				APRIL ADMIN FEES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				80.00				400.00

												Bill				06/09/2019				90502860				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				MAY ADMIN FEES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				80.00				480.00

												Check				06/26/2019				1029				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				HRA (S.COX)				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				35.17				515.17

												Bill				07/09/2019				90588941				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				JUNE ADMIN FEES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				80.00				595.17

												Check				07/23/2019				1030				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				HRA (S.COX)				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				59.89				655.06

												Check				07/31/2019				1031				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				HRA (S.COX)				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				12.20				667.26

												Bill				08/09/2019				90673703				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				JULY ADMIN FEES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				80.00				747.26

												Check				08/22/2019				1032				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				HRA (S.COX)				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				29.78				777.04

												Bill				09/09/2019				90732729				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				AUGUST ADMIN FEES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				80.00				857.04

												Check				09/26/2019				1033				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				HRA (S.COX)				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				15.71				872.75

												Bill				10/09/2019				90816654				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				SEPTEMBER  ADMIN FEE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				80.00				952.75

												Check				10/25/2019				1034				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				HRA (B.DARBYSHIRE)				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				234.71				1,187.46

												Check				10/31/2019				1035				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				HRA (S.COX)				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				198.84				1,386.30

												Bill				11/09/2019				90896371				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				OCT ADMIN FEE/ RETOACTIVE ENROLLMENTS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				114.00				1,500.30

												Check				11/21/2019				1036				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				HRA				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				127.36				1,627.66

												Bill				12/09/2019				9064800				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				NOVEMBER ADMIN FEE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				80.00				1,707.66

												Check				12/11/2019				1037				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				HRA -AUDREA				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				782.40				2,490.06

												Check				12/20/2019				1039				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				HRA-SHANA				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				138.84				2,628.90

												Check				12/23/2019				1038				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				HRS-AUDREA				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				717.60				3,346.50

				Total 604-1 · HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT																																3,346.50				3,346.50

				676 · HYDRANT MAINT & REPAIRS																																				0.00

				Total 676 · HYDRANT MAINT & REPAIRS																																				0.00

				623-6 · SMALL TOOLS/MAINT																																				0.00

												Bill				01/02/2019				B28040				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				01/02/2019				B28026				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				01/02/2019				A442700				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				01/07/2019				A442870				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				01/15/2019				A443201				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				01/15/2019				B28576				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				01/18/2019				A443308				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				01/18/2019				B28666				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				01/29/2019				A443764				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				01/30/2019				A443818				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				01/30/2019				A443807				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				02/01/2019				A443900				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				02/01/2019				B29165				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				02/07/2019				A444162				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				02/08/2019				B29632				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				02/22/2019				B29822				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				02/25/2019				A444809				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				02/25/2019				B29893				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				02/28/2019				B29404				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				03/04/2019				B30110				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				03/05/2019				A445136				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				03/12/2019				A445399				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				03/14/2019				A445503				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				03/19/2019				B30712				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				03/31/2019				A445693				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				04/03/2019				A446577				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				04/11/2019				A447156				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				04/30/2019				A447669				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				05/10/2019				A449205				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				05/10/2019				A449180				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				05/14/2019				B34097				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				05/16/2019				A449665				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				06/03/2019				A450737				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				06/04/2019				B35340				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				06/13/2019				B235858				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				TRIMMER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				175.96				175.96

												Bill				06/15/2019				B35957				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								175.96

												Bill				06/17/2019				B36011				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								175.96

												Bill				06/19/2019				B36088				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								175.96

												Bill				06/21/2019				A451759				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								175.96

												Bill				06/21/2019				B36152				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								175.96

												Bill				06/25/2019				A451889				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				SHOVEL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				23.99				199.95

												Bill				06/26/2019				B36350				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								199.95

												Bill				06/28/2019				A452079				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								199.95

												Bill				07/15/2019				A452937				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								199.95

												Bill				07/22/2019				A453225				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								199.95

												Bill				07/22/2019				A453221				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								199.95

												Bill				07/26/2019				A453450				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								199.95

												Bill				07/26/2019				B37873				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								199.95

												Bill				07/26/2019				A453479				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								199.95

												Bill				07/30/2019				A453646				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								199.95

												Bill				08/01/2019				A453732				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								199.95

												Bill				08/05/2019				B38277				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								199.95

												Bill				08/05/2019				B38270				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								199.95

												Bill				08/05/2019				A453928				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								199.95

												Bill				08/06/2019				A454001				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								199.95

												Bill				08/23/2019				A454816				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								199.95

												Bill				08/27/2019				B39163				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								199.95

												Bill				08/31/2019				A454772				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								199.95

												Bill				09/03/2019				A455310				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								199.95

												Bill				09/26/2019				A456376				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								199.95

												Bill				10/08/2019				B41000				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								199.95

												Bill				10/16/2019				A457322				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								199.95

												Bill				10/28/2019				B41970				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								199.95

												Bill				11/06/2019				A458245				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								199.95

												Bill				11/22/2019				B43089				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								199.95

												Bill				11/26/2019				A459146				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				DIAMOND BLADE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				99.95				299.90

												Bill				12/03/2019				B43584				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								299.90

												Bill				12/09/2019				B43787				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								299.90

												Bill				12/10/2019				A459708				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								299.90

												Bill				12/27/2019				A460368				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				CUT WHEEL, CUT OFF WHEEL, FLT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				38.44				338.34

				Total 623-6 · SMALL TOOLS/MAINT																																338.34				338.34

				620-9 · OFFICE/ BREAKROOM SUPPLIES																																				0.00

												Bill				03/28/2019				3/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				TOILET PAPER AND TOILET CLEANER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				36.57				36.57

												Bill				04/29/2019				4/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				GARBAGE BAGS,COFFE, DISH LIQUID, AIR FRESHNER, KLEENEX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				66.04				102.61

												Bill				05/31/2019				5/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				USB HUB TO READ METERS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15.89				118.50

												Bill				06/28/2019				6/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				BATTERIES, TOILET PAPER, LYSOL SPRAY				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				46.91				165.41

												Bill				06/28/2019				6/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				TP				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				6.20				171.61

												Bill				08/30/2019				8/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				TOILET PAPER, WATER, PETROLEUM JELLY				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				36.45				208.06

												Bill				09/19/2019				377974844001				OFFICE DEPOT				TOWELS, PAPER, CHAIRMAT, CALCULATOR PAPER, DUSTER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				129.95				338.01

												Bill				09/27/2019				9/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				TOILET PAPER, KLEENEX, TRASH BAGS, AIR FRESHNER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				83.42				421.43

												Bill				11/29/2019				11/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				COFFFE, CUPS, CREAMER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				16.71				438.14

												Bill				11/29/2019				11/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				CREAMER, CLOROX. MR CLEAN, GARBAGE BAGS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				17.43				455.57

												Bill				12/24/2019				12/2019 2				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				DINNER SUPPLIES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				37.67				493.24

				Total 620-9 · OFFICE/ BREAKROOM SUPPLIES																																493.24				493.24

				640-6 · UNIFORMS-MAINT.																																				0.00

												Bill				02/13/2019				108224				HONCHELLS				EARL EMBRY UNIFORM ALLOTMENT 2019				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				350.00				350.00

												Bill				05/23/2019				108263				HONCHELLS				2019 UNIFORMS (BRIAN)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				119.85				469.85

												Bill				06/07/2019				108228				HONCHELLS				CLOTHING ALLOYMENT (VERN)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				184.74				654.59

												Bill				06/07/2019				107300				HONCHELLS				CLOTHING ALLOTMENT (WILLIE)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				239.70				894.29

												Bill				07/19/2019				1028				JEWELL GRAPHICS				 WILLIE SHIRTS (15)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				1,006.79

												Bill				07/19/2019				1028				JEWELL GRAPHICS				BRIAN SHIRTS (10)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				75.00				1,081.79

												Bill				07/19/2019				1028				JEWELL GRAPHICS				BILL SHIRTS (15)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				1,194.29

												Bill				07/19/2019				1028				JEWELL GRAPHICS				VERNON SHIRTS  (12)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				90.00				1,284.29

												Bill				07/19/2019				1028				JEWELL GRAPHICS				JAMES  SHIRTS (8)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				60.00				1,344.29

												Bill				08/16/2019				8/2019				MEGAN STEPP				UNIFORMS (BILL PATRICK)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				148.32				1,492.61

				Total 640-6 · UNIFORMS-MAINT.																																1,492.61				1,492.61

				640-8 · UNIFORMS-AD&G																																				0.00

												Bill				02/08/2019				1/19				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				2019 UNIFORM ALLOTMENT (AUDI)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				204.82				204.82

												Credit				05/28/2019				5/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				UNIFORM RETURN (AUDI)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-78.97				125.85

												Bill				05/31/2019				5/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				UNIFROMS (AUDI)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				25.44				151.29

												Bill				05/31/2019				5/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				UNIFORMS (AUDI)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				7.29				158.58

												Bill				07/19/2019				1028				JEWELL GRAPHICS				AUDI SHIRTS (3)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				22.50				181.08

												Bill				07/31/2019				7/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				UNIFORM (AUDI)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				76.31				257.39

												Bill				07/31/2019								BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				UNIFORM (AUDI)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				5.38				262.77

												Bill				07/31/2019								BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				UNIFORM (AUDI)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				25.74				288.51

												Bill				09/27/2019				9/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				UNIFORMS (AUDI)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				78.49				367.00

				Total 640-8 · UNIFORMS-AD&G																																367.00				367.00

				640-7 · UNIFORMS-CUST SERV.																																				0.00

												Bill				02/08/2019				1/19				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				2019 UNIFORM ALLOTMENT (SHANA)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				80.53				80.53

												Bill				04/29/2019				4/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				CLOTHING ALLOTMENT (SHANA)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				142.98				223.51

												Credit				05/28/2019				5/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				UNIFORM RETURN (SHANA)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-22.66				200.85

												Bill				05/31/2019				5/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				UNIFORMS (SHANA)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				21.18				222.03

												Bill				05/31/2019				5/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				UNIFORMS (SHANA)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				85.90				307.93

												Bill				05/31/2019				5/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				UNIFORMS (SHANA)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				10.59				318.52

												Bill				05/31/2019				5/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				UNIFORMS (DEB)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				36.99				355.51

												Bill				07/19/2019				1028				JEWELL GRAPHICS				DEB SHIRTS (5)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				37.50				393.01

												Bill				07/19/2019				1028				JEWELL GRAPHICS				SHANA SHIRTS (5)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				37.50				430.51

												Bill				10/28/2019				10/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				UNIFORMS (DEB)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				219.87				650.38

				Total 640-7 · UNIFORMS-CUST SERV.																																650.38				650.38

				999 · ASK THE ACCOUNTANT																																				0.00

												Check				01/31/2019				1819				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				1012440347848 JAN 2019				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				2,331.23				2,331.23

												Check				02/28/2019				1822				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				1012440347848				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				2,447.79				4,779.02

												Check				03/31/2019				1824				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				1012440347848 MARCH 19				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				2,331.23				7,110.25

												Check				04/25/2019				ACH								QB WITHDRAWL TO VERIFY ACCT				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.41				7,110.66

												Check				04/25/2019				ACH								QB WITHDRAWL TO VERIFY ACCOUNT				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.65				7,111.31

												Check				04/30/2019				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				1825083				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				2,331.23				9,442.54

												Bill				04/30/2019				PMT 1				COY, GILBERT, SHEPHERD, & WILSON TRUST				CIVIL ACTION, FILE NO. 12-CI-182				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				8,704.64				18,147.18

												Deposit				05/02/2019				ACH								QB DEPOSIT TO VERIFY ACCT				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-0.41				18,146.77

												Deposit				05/02/2019												QB DEPOSIT TO VERIFY ACCT				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-0.65				18,146.12

												Bill				05/16/2019				5/19				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				APRIL CGB PAYMENT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,331.23				20,477.35

												Bill				05/30/2019				PMT 2				COY, GILBERT, SHEPHERD, & WILSON TRUST				PMT 2  CIVIL ACTION, FILE NO. 12-CI-182				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				8,704.64				29,181.99

												Check				06/30/2019				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				JUNE 2019 PAYMENT				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				2,331.23				31,513.22

												Bill				06/30/2019				PMT 3				COY, GILBERT, SHEPHERD, & WILSON TRUST				PMY 3 CIVIL ACTION, FILE NO 12-CI-182				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				8,704.64				40,217.86

												Bill				07/17/2019				7/2019				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				JULY PAYMENT 4283530				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,336.95				42,554.81

												Bill				07/31/2019				PMT 4				COY, GILBERT, SHEPHERD, & WILSON TRUST				PMT 4 CIVIL ACTION, FILE NO 12-CI-182				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				8,704.64				51,259.45

												Bill				07/31/2019				7/2019				MR. JUSTIN SAMPLES				CREDIT ON ACCT 1050908003				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				38.80				51,298.25

												Bill				08/30/2019				8/2019				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				AUG 2019 4973120				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,336.95				53,635.20

												Bill				08/31/2019				PMT 5				COY, GILBERT, SHEPHERD, & WILSON TRUST				PMT 5 CIVIL ACTION, FILE NO12-CI-182				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				8,704.64				62,339.84

												Bill				09/30/2019				8112396				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				8112396 SEPT 2019				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,336.95				64,676.79

												Bill				09/30/2019				PMT 6				COY, GILBERT, SHEPHERD, & WILSON TRUST				PMT 6 CIVIL  ACTION, FILE NO 12-CI-182 FINAL PAYMENT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				8,704.62				73,381.41

												Bill				10/30/2019				10/2019				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				2241104 OCT 19				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,336.95				75,718.36

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 8								TO RECLASS CGB LOAN PMTS				-SPLIT-				-23,451.74				52,266.62

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 9								TO RECLASS PAYMENTS MADE TO COY, GILBERT & WILSON				231-1 · UNBILLED ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-52,227.82				38.80

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 10								TO RECLASS CUSTOMER REFUND 1050908003				675-9 · CUSTOMER REFUNDS				-38.80				0.00

				Total 999 · ASK THE ACCOUNTANT																																0.00				0.00

				671 · CREDIT CARD REIMBURSEMENT																																				0.00

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 7				A/R				JANUARY WATER CSD C/C REIMB				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,340.00				-1,340.00

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 7				A/R				FEBRUARY WATER CSD C/C REIMB				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-449.26				-1,789.26

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 7				A/R				MARCH WATER CSD C/C REIMB				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-720.00				-2,509.26

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19  7				A/R				APRIL  WATER CSD C/C REIMB				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,595.00				-4,104.26

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 7				A/R				MAY WATER CSD C/C REIMB				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,447.77				-5,552.03

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 7				A/R				JUNE WATER CSD C/C REIMB				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,340.00				-6,892.03

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 7				A/R				JULY WATER CSD C/C REIMB				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,200.00				-8,092.03

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 7				A/R				AUGUST WATER CSD C/C REIMB				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,080.00				-9,172.03

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 7				A/R				SEPTEMBER WATER CSD C/C REIMB				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-780.00				-9,952.03

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 7				A/R				OCTOBER WATER CSD C/C REIMB				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,400.00				-11,352.03

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 7				A/R				NOVEMBER WATER CSD C/C REIMB				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,020.00				-12,372.03

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 7				A/R				DECEMBER WATER CSD C/C REIMB				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-800.00				-13,172.03

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE21								To reclassify credit card				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				13,172.00				-0.03

				Total 671 · CREDIT CARD REIMBURSEMENT																																-0.03				-0.03

				671-9 · C/C PROCESSING FEES																																				0.00

												Check				04/05/2019				ACH				MONERIS SOLUTIONS, INC.				C/C PROCESSING FEE				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				10.00				10.00

				Total 671-9 · C/C PROCESSING FEES																																10.00				10.00

				0001 · TEMPORARY TRANSACTIONS																																				0.00

				Total 0001 · TEMPORARY TRANSACTIONS																																				0.00

				677-8 · DUES																																				0.00

				Total 677-8 · DUES																																				0.00

				675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G																																				0.00

												Bill				01/31/2019				1/19				AUDREA MILLER				PER DEIM FOR KRWA MANAGEMENT CONF.  6@12.00				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				72.00				72.00

												Bill				01/31/2019				2018 4TH QTR UI				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}				PEN & INT ON 2018 4TH QTR UI				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				75.44				147.44

												Bill				02/07/2019				24676				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC				MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE (AUDI)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				250.00				397.44

												Bill				02/07/2019				19726				JIM'S LOCK & KEY SERVICE				OFFICE REKEYED				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				175.25				572.69

												Bill				02/08/2019				1/19				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				OFFICE SUPPLYS TOILET PAPER, GARBAGE BAGS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				32.33				605.02

												Bill				02/28/2019				4TH 2018				ESTILL CO. TAX ADMINISTRATOR				4TH QTR LOCAL TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				199.52				804.54

												Bill				02/28/2019				2/19				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				LODGING FOR KRWA MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				265.40				1,069.94

												Bill				03/06/2019				11909				SURPLUS PROPERTY				6 CONFERENCE ROOM CHAIRS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				240.00				1,309.94

												Bill				03/11/2019				0008427				EMBS REFRIGERATION				FREON FOR HEAT PUMP, LABOR AND SERVICE CALL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				524.20				1,834.14

												Bill				03/12/2019				15-2757				TWIN CEDARS				JACKETS FOR 4 EMPLOYEES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				170.00				2,004.14

												Bill				03/13/2019				105413				SURPLUS PROPERTY				WHITE BOARDS FOR CONFERENCE ROOM				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				24.00				2,028.14

												Check				03/13/2019				1033				A/R				DEPOSIT ADJ				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				0.75				2,028.89

												Check				03/13/2019				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				LATE PENALTY AND INTEREST FOR JAN WITHHOLDINGS				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				42.83				2,071.72

												Bill				03/28/2019				3/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				QUICKBOOKS UPDATE/ANOTHER USER FOR SHANA				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				413.35				2,485.07

												Bill				03/30/2019				3/019				JAMES PAUL MOORE				ANNUAL WINDOW CLEANING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				175.75				2,660.82

												Check				04/09/2019				ACH				CPS CHECK				DEPOSIT TICKETS FOR REVENUE AND CSD				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				88.06				2,748.88

												Bill				05/28/2019				2019				CITIZEN VOICE AND TIMES				ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				16.95				2,765.83

												Bill				06/28/2019				6/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				ADOBE READER FOR AUDI COMPUTER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15.89				2,781.72

												Bill				06/28/2019				6/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				PHONE CASE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				13.77				2,795.49

												Bill				07/01/2019				6.89				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				??				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				6.89				2,802.38

												Bill				07/31/2019				07/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				ADOBE ACROPRO				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15.89				2,818.27

												Bill				07/31/2019								BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				ANNUAL MICROSOFT OFFICE SUBSCRIPTION				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				105.99				2,924.26

												Bill				07/31/2019								BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				AMAZON PRIME				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				13.69				2,937.95

												Check				08/27/2019				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				DEPOSIT TICKETS				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				74.61				3,012.56

												Bill				08/30/2019				8/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				GOOGLE G SUITE (EMAILS/WEBSITE)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				44.90				3,057.46

												Bill				08/30/2019				8/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				ADOBE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15.89				3,073.35

												Bill				08/30/2019				8/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				KRWA  CONFERENCE (JACK STICKNEY)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				400.00				3,473.35

												Credit				08/30/2019				8/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				AMAZON PRIME CREDIT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-13.69				3,459.66

												Bill				09/01/2019				25515				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC				ATTENDENCE TO THE KRWA CONFERENCE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				350.00				3,809.66

												Check				09/26/2019								BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				TO CLOSE ACCT				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.12				3,837.78

												Bill				09/27/2019				9/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				GSUITE (GOOGLE EMAILS)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				48.00				3,885.78

												Bill				09/27/2019				9/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				ADOBE READER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15.89				3,901.67

												Bill				09/30/2019				9/2019				THE ESTILL COUNTY TRIBUNE				ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				17.00				3,918.67

												Bill				10/01/2019				A13161089597				KENTUCKY LABOR LAW POSTER SERVICE				2020 LABOR LAW POSTERS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				89.50				4,008.17

												Bill				10/09/2019				8538				EMBS REFRIGERATION				FUSE FOR THE AIR CONDITIONER/SERVICE CALL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				68.48				4,076.65

												Bill				10/15/2019				20325				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC				KRWA VOTING MEMBERSHIP DUES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,850.00				5,926.65

												Bill				10/28/2019				10/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				MONTHLY EMAIL SUB				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				44.20				5,970.85

												Bill				10/28/2019				10/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				ADOBE READER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15.89				5,986.74

												Bill				10/28/2019				10/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				PIN STRIPING FOR WHITE BOARD				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15.88				6,002.62

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 8								TO RECLASS CGB LOAN PMTS				999 · ASK THE ACCOUNTANT				116.56				6,119.18

												Bill				11/29/2019				11/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				PORTFOLIO				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				28.49				6,147.67

												Bill				11/29/2019				11/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				MEAL/MEETING WITH UK AT MICHAELS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				185.00				6,332.67

												Bill				11/29/2019				11/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				NOV GOOGLE EMAILS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				42.00				6,374.67

												Bill				11/29/2019				11/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				ADOBE READER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15.89				6,390.56

												Bill				11/29/2019				11/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				SPRANGLER CANDY CANES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				127.20				6,517.76

												Bill				11/29/2019				11/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				MEAL FOR AFTER HOURS WORKERS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				20.14				6,537.90

												Bill				11/30/2019				11/2019				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}				PSC CLASS (GENERAL MANAGER, CLICK AND JOHNSON)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				225.00				6,762.90

												Bill				12/01/2019				12/2019 7				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				GOOGLE EMAILS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				42.00				6,804.90

												Bill				12/04/2019				12/2019 10				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				ADOBE READER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15.89				6,820.79

												Bill				12/05/2019				411489608001				OFFICE DEPOT				PAPER TOWELS, POPUP POST ITS, TONER, RECEIPT BOOKS, DESK CALENDARS, REFILL CALENDAR				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				273.62				7,094.41

												Bill				12/05/2019				411491010001				OFFICE DEPOT				TOILET PAPRE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				42.60				7,137.01

												Bill				12/05/2019				12/2019 3				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				CHRISTMAS DECOR				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				19.82				7,156.83

												Bill				12/05/2019				12/2019 4				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				CHRISTMAS TREE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				117.64				7,274.47

												Bill				12/06/2019				12/2019 5				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				TREE TOPPER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4.19				7,278.66

												Bill				12/10/2019				413610849001				OFFICE DEPOT				PAPER 2 CASES, 4 PLANNERS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				140.34				7,419.00

												Bill				12/24/2019				12/2019 11				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				LOGMEIN  ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				445.20				7,864.20

												Bill				12/27/2019				12/19				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				HOUSE OF CUE   CHRISTMAS DINNER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				149.46				8,013.66

				Total 675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G																																8,013.66				8,013.66

				675-7 · MISC. EXPENSE/CUSTOMER SERVICE																																				0.00

												Bill				01/31/2019				1/19				LUCIANA K. COX				PER DEIM FOR KRWA MANAGEMENT CONF.  6@12.00				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				72.00				72.00

												Bill				02/07/2019				24676				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC				MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE (SHANA)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				250.00				322.00

												Bill				05/31/2019				5/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				DUCT TAPE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				6.36				328.36

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE04								To adjust				131-1 · CASH ON HAND				657.00				985.36

				Total 675-7 · MISC. EXPENSE/CUSTOMER SERVICE																																985.36				985.36

				675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE																																				0.00

												Bill				01/02/2019				B28040				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				NUTS BOLTS AND SCREWS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				0.91				0.91

												Bill				01/02/2019				B28026				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				DRILL SET AND NUTS BOLTS AND SCREWS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				7.64				8.55

												Bill				01/02/2019				A442700				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								8.55

												Bill				01/07/2019				A442870				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								8.55

												Bill				01/15/2019				A443201				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								8.55

												Bill				01/15/2019				B28576				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				NUTS BOLTS AND SCREWS WRENCH, CENTER PUNCH,EYE BOLT FOR UTILITY TRUCK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				56.63				65.18

												Bill				01/18/2019				A443308				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				ELECTRIC TAPE, HEAT TUBING,CABLE SPLICE, TAPE RULE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				35.05				100.23

												Bill				01/18/2019				B28666				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				NUTS BOLTS AND SCREWS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1.35				101.58

												Bill				01/28/2019				486802				MEADES DO IT CENTER				LIGHT BULBS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				8.99				110.57

												Bill				01/29/2019				A443764				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				24 JERSEY GLOVES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				12.00				122.57

												Bill				01/30/2019				A443818				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				NUTS BOLTS AND SCREWAS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				5.90				128.47

												Bill				01/30/2019				A443807				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				ELECTRIC TAPE, CONNECTOR, JERSEY GLOVES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				43.75				172.22

												Bill				01/31/2019				1/19				WILLIAM A. MURPHY				PER DEIM FOR KRWA MANAGEMENT CONF.  6@12.00				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				72.00				244.22

												Bill				02/01/2019				A443900				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								244.22

												Bill				02/01/2019				B29165				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				CONNECTOR, BUSHING, PLUMBING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				6.64				250.86

												Bill				02/07/2019				24676				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC				MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE (WILLIE)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				250.00				500.86

												Bill				02/07/2019				A444162				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				UTILITY HEATER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				27.99				528.85

												Bill				02/08/2019				B29632				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				PRESSURE GAUGE,COUPLING, BUSHING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				26.06				554.91

												Bill				02/22/2019				B29822				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				SPLICER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				9.99				564.90

												Bill				02/25/2019				A444809				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				FOAM PIPE INSULATION, JERSEY GLOVES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				26.94				591.84

												Bill				02/25/2019				B29893				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				CLAMPS , BOLTS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				21.50				613.34

												Bill				02/28/2019				2/19				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				CELL PHONE CASE (EARL)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				11.99				625.33

												Bill				02/28/2019				2-2019				HARDY GAS INC.				PROPANE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15.00				640.33

												Bill				02/28/2019				487431				MEADES DO IT CENTER				NO INVOICE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3.99				644.32

												Bill				02/28/2019				B29404				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				WASHING MACHINE HOSE TO HOOK UP A  OIL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				16.99				661.31

												Bill				02/28/2019				2/19				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				LODGING FOR KRWA MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				265.40				926.71

												Bill				03/04/2019				B30110				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				NUTS BOLTS AND SCREWS CEDAR GROVE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				11.92				938.63

												Bill				03/05/2019				A445136				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				JERSEY GLOVES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				6.00				944.63

												Bill				03/12/2019				A445399				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				WIRE CONNECTOR, TAPE, NUTS BOLTS AND SCREWS FOR UTILITY TRUCK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				8.66				953.29

												Bill				03/14/2019				A445503				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				9V BATTERY				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				9.99				963.28

												Bill				03/19/2019				B30712				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				AAA BATTERIES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				8.99				972.27

												Bill				03/31/2019				A445693				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				MOTOR OIL, SCISSORS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				11.68				983.95

												Bill				04/03/2019				A446577				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				24 JERSEY GLOVES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				12.00				995.95

												Bill				04/11/2019				A447156				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				RAGS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				13.99				1,009.94

												Bill				04/29/2019				4/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				SAFTEY SUNGLASSES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				40.18				1,050.12

												Bill				04/30/2019				A447669				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								1,050.12

												Bill				05/08/2019				492750				MEADES DO IT CENTER				2 1/2" CONDUIT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				153.00				1,203.12

												Bill				05/10/2019				A449205				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				NUTS BOLTS AND SCREWS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2.76				1,205.88

												Bill				05/10/2019				A449180				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								1,205.88

												Bill				05/14/2019				B34097				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				2.5GAL WEED KILLER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				94.99				1,300.87

												Bill				05/16/2019				A449665				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								1,300.87

												Bill				05/17/2019				493352				MEADES DO IT CENTER				GOLDSTAR SCREWS, SPF				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				57.19				1,358.06

												Bill				05/31/2019				492749				MEADES DO IT CENTER				TENSION BAND,WALKGATE HARDWARE, TIE WIRE, BOLT, CONDUIT FOR GATE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				85.14				1,443.20

												Bill				05/31/2019				5/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				CELL PHONE CASE AND CHARGER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				34.87				1,478.07

												Bill				06/03/2019				A450737				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				3 BALES OF HAY AND GRASS SEED				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				36.46				1,514.53

												Bill				06/04/2019				B35340				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								1,514.53

												Bill				06/05/2019				494550				MEADES DO IT CENTER				2X6 TREATED LUMBER X3  BIT, NUTS BOLTS AND SCREWS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				30.45				1,544.98

												Bill				06/05/2019				494555				MEADES DO IT CENTER				PERCUSSION BIT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4.00				1,548.98

												Bill				06/06/2019				494615				MEADES DO IT CENTER				6 2X6, PANEL STEEL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				209.14				1,758.12

												Bill				06/06/2019				494647				MEADES DO IT CENTER				SILICONE, CUT SNIP, AB CO ENTRY COMBO, 4 CUT KEY, 2 TREATED DECKING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				69.21				1,827.33

												Bill				06/13/2019				B235858				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								1,827.33

												Bill				06/15/2019				B35957				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				SQUARE WITH TAB				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				13.16				1,840.49

												Bill				06/17/2019				B36011				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				ENAMEL, LAP LINK, HANDY CHAIN				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				21.25				1,861.74

												Bill				06/19/2019				B36088				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								1,861.74

												Bill				06/21/2019				A451759				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				SCREWDRIVER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				7.49				1,869.23

												Bill				06/21/2019				B36152				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				TRIMMER LINE, CARB GAS CAN				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				38.90				1,908.13

												Bill				06/25/2019				A451889				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								1,908.13

												Bill				06/26/2019				B36350				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				TOILET FLAPPER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				5.49				1,913.62

												Bill				06/28/2019				6/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				GARAGE DOOR FOR STORAGE BUILDING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				285.14				2,198.76

												Bill				06/28/2019				A452079				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				CUT OFF WHEEL, NUTS BOLTS AND SCREWA				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				17.90				2,216.66

												Bill				07/15/2019				A452937				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								2,216.66

												Bill				07/22/2019				A453225				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				BLUE MARKING PAINT, BATTERYS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				16.28				2,232.94

												Bill				07/22/2019				A453221				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				2 KEYS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3.98				2,236.92

												Bill				07/26/2019				A453450				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								2,236.92

												Bill				07/26/2019				B37873				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								2,236.92

												Bill				07/26/2019				A453479				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								2,236.92

												Bill				07/30/2019				A453646				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				NUTS BOLTS AND SCREWS FOR METER CHANGE OUTS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				63.60				2,300.52

												Bill				07/31/2019				496919				MEADES DO IT CENTER				BOTTLED WATER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3.49				2,304.01

												Bill				08/01/2019				A453732				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				NUTS BOLT AND SCREWS FOR METER CHANGE OUTS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				21.92				2,325.93

												Bill				08/05/2019				B38277				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								2,325.93

												Bill				08/05/2019				B38270				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								2,325.93

												Bill				08/05/2019				A453928				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								2,325.93

												Bill				08/06/2019				A454001				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				BLUE MARKING PAINT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				6.29				2,332.22

												Bill				08/23/2019				A454816				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				SHOP LABOR FOR SAW ON UTILITY TRUCK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				30.00				2,362.22

												Bill				08/27/2019				B39163				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								2,362.22

												Bill				08/31/2019				8/2019				HARDY FOOD MARTS/H&H FUELS				ICE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				14.88				2,377.10

												Bill				08/31/2019				A454772				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								2,377.10

												Bill				09/01/2019				9/2019				HARDY FOOD MARTS/H&H FUELS				ICE (JAMES)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				31.62				2,408.72

												Bill				09/03/2019				A455310				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				BLUE MARKING PAINT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				6.29				2,415.01

												Bill				09/25/2019				421782				HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY				GRAVEL FOR LEAK REPAIR				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				132.47				2,547.48

												Bill				09/26/2019				9/2019				GARY MILLER TRUKCING				HAUL BILL FOR GRAVEL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				55.00				2,602.48

												Bill				09/26/2019				A456376				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								2,602.48

												Bill				10/08/2019				B41000				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								2,602.48

												Bill				10/16/2019				A457322				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				LIGHT BULBS, TOOL CASE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				151.34				2,753.82

												Bill				10/28/2019				B41970				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								2,753.82

												Bill				10/31/2019				10.2019				HARDY FOOD MARTS/H&H FUELS				ICE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3.72				2,757.54

												Bill				11/06/2019				A458245				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								2,757.54

												Bill				11/22/2019				B43089				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				LIGHT BULBS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				16.98				2,774.52

												Bill				11/26/2019				A459146				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								2,774.52

												Credit				12/02/2019				506379				MEADES DO IT CENTER				RETURNED PLEXIGLASS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-28.80				2,745.72

												Bill				12/02/2019				506375				MEADES DO IT CENTER				CLEAR SEALANT, ROOF NAIL, WHITE RECEPTACLE KIT, NUTS, BOLTS, SCREWS, ROTARY BIT, PLEXIGLASS, FOA...				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				302.19				3,047.91

												Bill				12/02/2019				506380				MEADES DO IT CENTER				PLEXIGLASS, SNAP BLADE KNIFE, REPLACEMENT BLADES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				16.38				3,064.29

												Bill				12/03/2019				506452				MEADES DO IT CENTER				WHITE GARAGE DOOR STOP, FOAM BOARD				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				62.97				3,127.26

												Bill				12/03/2019				B43584				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				18 GA WIRE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				6.29				3,133.55

												Bill				12/04/2019				506588				MEADES DO IT CENTER				NUTS BOLTS, STRAP, CONDUIT, THERMOSTAT (STORAGE BUILDING)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				110.80				3,244.35

												Bill				12/09/2019				B43787				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				UNIVERSAL CART FILTER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				16.99				3,261.34

												Bill				12/10/2019				A459708				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				12 JERSEY GLOVES, DEEP HANDY BOX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				9.89				3,271.23

												Bill				12/23/2019				507688				MEADES DO IT CENTER				DAYLIGHT BULB				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				22.99				3,294.22

												Bill				12/27/2019				A460368				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								3,294.22

				Total 675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE																																3,294.22				3,294.22

				675-5 · MISC. EXPENSE/OPERATIONS																																				0.00

												Bill				02/06/2019				S100074842.001				CITCO WATER				FCC LICENSE CALL SIGN RENEWAL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,000.00				1,000.00

												Bill				06/28/2019				6/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				PUMP FOR WINSTON				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				344.49				1,344.49

												Bill				06/28/2019				6/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				PUMP FOR WINSTON RETURNED				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-238.50				1,105.99

				Total 675-5 · MISC. EXPENSE/OPERATIONS																																1,105.99				1,105.99

				671-8 · BANK FEES																																				0.00

												Check				01/31/2019												Service Charge				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				9.00				9.00

												Check				01/31/2019												Service Charge				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				252.93				261.93

												Check				02/28/2019												Service Charge				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				9.00				270.93

												Check				02/28/2019												Service Charge				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				278.68				549.61

												Check				03/29/2019												Service Charge				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				265.23				814.84

												Check				03/29/2019								REGIONS BANK				ADMIN FEES				135-6 · 2002(84) SINKING/REGIONS				25.50				840.34

												Check				03/29/2019												Service Charge				135-6 · 2002(84) SINKING/REGIONS				250.00				1,090.34

												Check				03/31/2019												Service Charge				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				45.00				1,135.34

												Check				04/30/2019												Service Charge				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				270.49				1,405.83

												Check				04/30/2019												Service Charge				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				9.00				1,414.83

												Check				04/30/2019												Service Charge				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				414.75				1,829.58

												Check				05/31/2019												Service Charge				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				9.00				1,838.58

												Check				05/31/2019												Service Charge				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				16.01				1,854.59

												Check				05/31/2019												Service Charge				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				412.40				2,266.99

												Check				06/28/2019												Service Charge				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				13.99				2,280.98

												Check				06/28/2019												Service Charge				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				9.00				2,289.98

												Check				06/28/2019												Service Charge				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				9.00				2,298.98

												Check				06/28/2019												Service Charge				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				421.65				2,720.63

												Check				07/31/2019												Service Charge				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				9.00				2,729.63

												Check				07/31/2019												Service Charge				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				14.00				2,743.63

												Check				07/31/2019												Service Charge				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				423.25				3,166.88

												Check				08/30/2019												Service Charge				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				98.85				3,265.73

												Check				08/31/2019												Service Charge				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				9.00				3,274.73

												Check				08/31/2019												Service Charge				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				14.12				3,288.85

												Check				08/31/2019												Service Charge				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				429.65				3,718.50

												Check				09/30/2019												Service Charge				135-8 · WATERLOSS SURCHARGE/CGB				10.00				3,728.50

												Check				09/30/2019												Service Charge				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				548.70				4,277.20

												Check				09/30/2019												Service Charge				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				9.00				4,286.20

												Check				09/30/2019												Service Charge				135-6 · 2002(84) SINKING/REGIONS				416.50				4,702.70

												Check				10/31/2019												Service Charge				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				417.70				5,120.40

												Check				10/31/2019												Service Charge				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				45.00				5,165.40

												Check				11/30/2019												Service Charge				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				9.00				5,174.40

												Check				11/30/2019												Service Charge				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				413.45				5,587.85

												Check				12/31/2019												Service Charge				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				404.20				5,992.05

												Check				12/31/2019												Service Charge				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				9.00				6,001.05

				Total 671-8 · BANK FEES																																6,001.05				6,001.05

				670-7 · BAD DEBT EXPENSE																																				0.00

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE05								To record accounts written off				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				24,575.00				24,575.00

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE07				A/R				To adjust allowance				144 · ALLOW FOR DOUBTFUL ACCOUNTS				5,425.00				30,000.00

				Total 670-7 · BAD DEBT EXPENSE																																30,000.00				30,000.00

				667-1 · REGUL COMM EXP/OPERATION																																				0.00

												Bill				06/18/2019				109676047				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}				ANNUAL PSC ASSESSMENT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4,206.64				4,206.64

												Bill				10/31/2019				10/2019				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}				ANNUAL PSC CLASS (COMMISSIONERS/GENERAL MANAGER)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				0.00				4,206.64

												Bill				11/29/2019				11/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				SPGE REGISTRATION				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				500.00				4,706.64

				Total 667-1 · REGUL COMM EXP/OPERATION																																4,706.64				4,706.64

				660-8 · ADVERTISING EXPENSE/AD&G																																				0.00

												Bill				03/01/2019				3/2019				CITIZEN VOICE AND TIMES				LEGAL AD FOR HIRING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				93.60				93.60

												Bill				03/07/2019				3/2019				CITIZEN VOICE AND TIMES				LEGAL AD HIRING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				93.60				187.20

												Bill				03/14/2019				3/2019				CITIZEN VOICE AND TIMES				LEGAL ADS HIRING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				93.60				280.80

												Bill				03/27/2019				MAR 2019				ESTILL COUNTY TRIBUNE				3X9 EMPLOYMENT ADD GOR MARCH 6 AND 13				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				97.20				378.00

												Bill				06/30/2019				28				CITIZEN VOICE AND TIMES				3 OF 3 LEGAL ADDS (SURCHARGE RATE INCREASE)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				234.00				612.00

												Bill				07/31/2019				25 7/19				CITIZEN VOICE AND TIMES				LEGAL AD  SURPLUS SALE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				52.00				664.00

												Bill				10/31/2019				31 10/2019				CITIZEN VOICE AND TIMES				LEGAL AD (TARIFF FILING)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				62.40				726.40

				Total 660-8 · ADVERTISING EXPENSE/AD&G																																726.40				726.40

				659-8 · INSURANCE/BONDS																																				0.00

												Bill				08/16/2019				B24314				KACO INSURANCE AGENCY				ANNUAL BOND INSURANCE FOR TREASURER 10/2019-10/2020				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				407.20				407.20

				Total 659-8 · INSURANCE/BONDS																																407.20				407.20

				659-5 · UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE																																				0.00

				Total 659-5 · UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE																																				0.00

				658-8 · WORKMANS COMP																																				0.00

												Bill				07/30/2019				W190067				KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND				50% ANNUAL WORKMANS COMP				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,274.00				2,274.00

												Deposit				08/16/2019								A/R				KACO WORKERS COMP DIVIDEND 06-07				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-833.82				1,440.18

												Bill				08/31/2019				W190067 PMT 1				KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND				PMT 1 OF 3				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				758.00				2,198.18

												Bill				09/30/2019				10/19 PMT 2				KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND				PMT 2 of 3				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				758.00				2,956.18

												Bill				10/15/2019				10/19 PMT 3				KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND				PMT 3  FINAL PAYMENT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				758.00				3,714.18

												Bill				11/06/2019				NOV2280-FC				KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND				FINANCE CHARGE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				0.00				3,714.18

												Bill				11/06/2019				W180221  1/2020				KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND				PAYROLL AUDIT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				332.00				4,046.18

				Total 658-8 · WORKMANS COMP																																4,046.18				4,046.18

				657-8 · INSURANCE GEN LIAB/AD&G																																				0.00

												Bill				07/30/2019				K190404				KACO ALL LINES FUND				50% ANNUAL PREMIUM 2019-2020				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				8,005.01				8,005.01

												Bill				08/31/2019				K190404 PMT 1				KACO ALL LINES FUND				PMT 1 OF 3				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,668.33				10,673.34

												Bill				09/30/2019				K190404 PMT 2				KACO ALL LINES FUND				PMT 2 of 3				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,668.33				13,341.67

												Bill				10/15/2019				10/19 PMT 3				KACO ALL LINES FUND				PMT 3				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,668.33				16,010.00

												Bill				11/06/2019				NOV2660-FC				KACO ALL LINES FUND				FINANCE CHARGE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				0.00				16,010.00

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE16								To adjust prepaid insurance				162 · PREPAYMENTS				320.00				16,330.00

				Total 657-8 · INSURANCE GEN LIAB/AD&G																																16,330.00				16,330.00

				650-8 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/AD&G																																				0.00

												Bill				02/28/2019				2/19				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				02/28/2019				2/19				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				FUEL KRWA MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				59.08				59.08

												Bill				06/28/2019				6/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				LICENSE AND TAGS FOR NEW VEHICLES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				281.11				340.19

												Bill				09/27/2019				9/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				PARKING AT KRWA CONFERENCE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				10.00				350.19

												Bill				11/29/2019				11/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				GAS FOR ESCAPE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				26.76				376.95

												Bill				12/03/2019				12/2019 8				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				GAS TO PSC CLASS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				30.40				407.35

				Total 650-8 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/AD&G																																407.35				407.35

				650-7 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/CUST SERVICE																																				0.00

												Bill				02/18/2019				2/2019				DEBRA A RISON				MILEAGE TO MCCOY AND MCCOY				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				51.62				51.62

												Bill				03/05/2019				3/2019				DEBRA A RISON				MILEAGE TO MCCOY AND MCCOY				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				49.30				100.92

												Bill				03/08/2019				3/19				DEBRA A RISON				MILEAGE TO PICK UP CONFERENCE ROOM CHAIRS IN FRANKFORT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				77.72				178.64

												Bill				03/08/2019				3/2019				DEBRA A RISON				MILEAGE TO MCCOY AND MCCOY				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				52.20				230.84

												Bill				07/31/2019				7/19				DEBRA A RISON				MILEAGE TO MCCOY & MCCOY TO TAKE SAMPLES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				48.72				279.56

												Bill				10/01/2019				10/2019 2				DEBRA A RISON				MILEAGE TO LAWYER OFFICE TO DELIVER CHECK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				23.78				303.34

												Bill				10/08/2019				10/2019				DEBRA A RISON				MILAGE TO MCCOY AND MCCOY LABS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				52.20				355.54

				Total 650-7 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/CUST SERVICE																																355.54				355.54

				650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE																																				0.00

												Bill				01/15/2019				57468939				WRIGHT EXPRESS				JANUARY FUEL PURCHASES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				738.17				738.17

												Bill				01/31/2019				292589				HARDY OIL COMPANY, INC.				293.2 GAL OF FUEL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				806.48				1,544.65

												Bill				02/08/2019				1/19				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				ELECTRIC WINCH AND CRANE FOR UTLITY TRUCK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				201.38				1,746.03

												Bill				02/27/2019				57872932				WRIGHT EXPRESS				FEB FUEL PURCHASED				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				885.00				2,631.03

												Bill				03/15/2019				58346453				WRIGHT EXPRESS				MARCH FUEL PURCHASED				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				791.07				3,422.10

												Bill				03/30/2019				7679070				JESSE TOWING				FIXED FRAMES EC5 AND EC7 TRUCK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,720.00				5,142.10

												Bill				04/15/2019				58792984				WRIGHT EXPRESS				APRIL FUEL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				691.03				5,833.13

												Bill				05/15/2019				59288494				WRIGHT EXPRESS				MAY FUEL PURCHASE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				638.27				6,471.40

												Bill				06/01/2019				0270933				FLYNN'S AUTO SERVICE, INC				TIRES (BRIAN)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				423.44				6,894.84

												Bill				06/01/2019				6/2019				WILLIAM A. MURPHY				MILEAGE FOR PERSONAL VEHICLE USE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				166.46				7,061.30

												Bill				06/15/2019				59811929				WRIGHT EXPRESS				JUNE FUEL PURCHASED				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				894.96				7,956.26

												Bill				06/30/2019				324659				HARDY OIL COMPANY, INC.				DIESEL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				678.33				8,634.59

												Bill				07/09/2019				6IV067971				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				RADIATOR FOR FORD ESCAPE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				74.27				8,708.86

												Bill				07/15/2019				60331978				WRIGHT EXPRESS				JULY FUEL PURCHASED				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,036.79				9,745.65

												Bill				08/15/2019				8/2019				WRIGHT EXPRESS				AUGUST FUEL CHARGES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,088.29				10,833.94

												Bill				09/15/2019				61333986				WRIGHT EXPRESS				SEPTEMBER FUEL CHARGES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				960.90				11,794.84

												Bill				10/15/2019				61854401				WRIGHT EXPRESS				OCTOBER FUEL PURCHASED				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				967.55				12,762.39

												Bill				11/15/2019				62373967				WRIGHT EXPRESS				NOVEMBER FUEL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				778.82				13,541.21

												Bill				12/15/2019				62884883				WRIGHT EXPRESS				DECEMBER FUEL CHARGES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				581.28				14,122.49

												Bill				12/16/2019				5000264558				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				OIL FILTER, AIR FILTER, WIPER, OIL  (EXPLORES)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				91.81				14,214.30

												Bill				12/16/2019				5000264561				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				CV SHAFT (BRIAN)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				121.32				14,335.62

												Bill				12/27/2019				5000265601				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				???? BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				6.99				14,342.61

				Total 650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE																																14,342.61				14,342.61

				650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS																																				0.00

												Bill				01/16/2019				5000226790				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				SPRAY PAINT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				16.78				16.78

												Bill				01/17/2019				1774				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				WIRE LUG,BATTERY CABLE,LUG, WIRE CLOSED END				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				45.29				62.07

												Bill				01/23/2019				2093				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				KNEE PAD SET				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				9.99				72.06

												Bill				01/23/2019				1/19				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				NO INVOICE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				21.97				94.03

												Credit				01/23/2019				2/19				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				CREDIT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-12.99				81.04

												Bill				01/28/2019				5000226989				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				WIRE TIE AND WIRE CONDUIT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				18.77				99.81

												Bill				02/05/2019				2823				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				BRAKE PADS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				18.99				118.80

												Bill				02/21/2019				3621				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				2 22" ONYX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				49.98				168.78

												Bill				02/21/2019				3620				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				BRAKE PADS AND WASHER FLUID				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				47.98				216.76

												Bill				02/28/2019				2498				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				MULTI PURPOSE GREASE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				40.00				256.76

												Bill				02/28/2019				5000229064				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				6.99				263.75

												Bill				03/31/2019				4279				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				DEGREASER,TIRE CLEANER, CAR WASH, RAGS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				28.97				292.72

												Bill				03/31/2019				4029				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				SWC TOPSTITCHED BLACK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				9.99				302.71

												Bill				03/31/2019				4927				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				SLIME FOR BACKHOE TIRE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				31.99				334.70

												Bill				04/02/2019				5255				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				STANDARD SWIVEL GRIP				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				14.99				349.69

												Bill				04/02/2019				5252				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				HYDRALIC OIL AND HYDRALIC				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				106.99				456.68

												Bill				04/02/2019				4514				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				OIL FILTER AND OIL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				66.95				523.63

												Bill				04/10/2019				5749				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				RAGS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15.99				539.62

												Bill				04/15/2019				5000236847				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				BLOWER, CAPSULE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				38.32				577.94

												Bill				04/17/2019				6884				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				REFRGERANT, HOSE ADAPTER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				22.97				600.91

												Bill				04/22/2019				7144				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				RAGS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15.99				616.90

												Bill				04/26/2019				5000238168				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				CAPSULE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				6.67				623.57

												Bill				05/07/2019				5000-239365				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				TIRE GAUGE, AIR PLUG, AIR CHUCK FOR BACKHOE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				21.78				645.35

												Bill				05/10/2019				5000-239724				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				WIPER BLADES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				12.75				658.10

												Bill				05/14/2019				8400913438277				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				BRAKE PADS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				29.48				687.58

												Credit				05/31/2019				8400913446167				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				BRAKE PADS RETURNED				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-9.00				678.58

												Bill				06/01/2019				5000241904				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				BRAKE SHOES, GEAR LUBE, TOWELS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				56.83				735.41

												Bill				06/06/2019				3361				HILL TIRE				NEW BACKHOE TIRES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,891.50				2,626.91

												Bill				06/07/2019				5000242946				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				WATER PUMP (TRUCK)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				47.74				2,674.65

												Bill				06/07/2019				5000242957				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				ANITFREEZE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				11.99				2,686.64

												Bill				06/07/2019				7034				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				?				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				64.47				2,751.11

												Bill				06/10/2019				5000243255				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				CARGO MAT, TRANSMISSION FLUID				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				45.97				2,797.08

												Bill				06/10/2019				5000243246				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				2 TRANS FLUID, 2 MOTOR OIL, SHUDDER FIX, OIL FLITER, TOWELS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				55.39				2,852.47

												Bill				06/13/2019				5000243614				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				HOSE CLAMP, FUEL HOSE, TRANS FLUID				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				11.63				2,864.10

												Bill				06/13/2019				5000243601				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				TIRE CLEANER, CAR WASH, BRAKLEEN				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				19.96				2,884.06

												Bill				06/13/2019				5000243624				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				HOSE CLAMP, ANTI FREEZE, FREON, RATCH/SOCKET SET				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				40.29				2,924.35

												Bill				06/13/2019				50002453454				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				?				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				6.99				2,931.34

												Bill				06/14/2019				5000243702				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				A-PILLAR MOLD				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				135.95				3,067.29

												Bill				06/14/2019				5000243579				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				A-PILLAR MOLD, FOOTPLATE, TRAILER JACK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				215.93				3,283.22

												Bill				06/14/2019				7204				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				JB WELD				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				13.98				3,297.20

												Bill				06/18/2019				5000244186				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				AJAR RELAY				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				36.27				3,333.47

												Bill				07/03/2019				5000245924				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				BLOWER MOTOR/ RESISTER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				159.39				3,492.86

												Bill				07/09/2019				5000246778				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				FLAT WASHER, ANITFREEZE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				18.28				3,511.14

												Bill				07/10/2019				5000246834				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				FAN ASSEMBLY				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				171.89				3,683.03

												Bill				07/16/2019				5000247621				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				WIRE TIES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				13.99				3,697.02

												Bill				07/24/2019				5000248475				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				12 MOTOR OIL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				47.88				3,744.90

												Bill				07/30/2019				5000249171				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				SHEET TOWELS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15.99				3,760.89

												Bill				07/31/2019				7/20190				SHAWN STEPP				TRUCK DOOR DECALS/LOBBY DOOR				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				220.00				3,980.89

												Bill				07/31/2019				1382				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				DP IMPACT KIT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				8.79				3,989.68

												Bill				08/01/2019				5000246656				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				TOWLES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15.99				4,005.67

												Bill				08/01/2019				5000251892				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				TRAILOR HITCH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				208.75				4,214.42

												Bill				08/08/2019				5000250315				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				AIR FILTER, OIL FILTER, FUEL, GASKET				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				191.56				4,405.98

												Credit				08/16/2019				5000251292				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				CREDIT ON INVOICE 5000-251284				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-309.99				4,095.99

												Bill				08/16/2019				5000251284				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				REESE TOWPO				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				309.99				4,405.98

												Bill				08/26/2019				5000252372				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				BRAKE CTRL, BRAKE HARNESS UTILITY TRUCK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				99.98				4,505.96

												Bill				08/28/2019				5000249409				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				BOTTLE JACK SERVICE TRUCK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				24.99				4,530.95

												Bill				08/28/2019				5000250351				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				ABSORBENT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				9.49				4,540.44

												Bill				08/31/2019				2716				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				ADAPTER FOR UTILITY TRUCK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				49.99				4,590.43

												Bill				09/09/2019				5000254043				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				BRAKE LINE, BRAKE FLUID, FITTING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				14.53				4,604.96

												Bill				09/09/2019				5000254055				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				SECURITY KIT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				38.99				4,643.95

												Bill				09/11/2019				5000254346				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				PRIMARY WIRE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				7.99				4,651.94

												Bill				09/11/2019				5000254342				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				2 BUTT SPLICE, PRIMARY WIRE, JCASE FUSE UTILITY TRUCK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				24.96				4,676.90

												Bill				09/13/2019				5000254564				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				LOCK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				25.99				4,702.89

												Bill				09/17/2019				5000254966				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				FLEX CLAW				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				10.99				4,713.88

												Bill				09/17/2019				5000254971				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				COPPER LUGS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3.79				4,717.67

												Bill				09/25/2019				5000255945				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				TOWELS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				25.98				4,743.65

												Bill				09/26/2019				5000256084				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				COPPER LUGS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				7.58				4,751.23

												Bill				09/30/2019				960				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				HITCH, TRAILER BALL, HITCH COVER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				86.44				4,837.67

												Bill				10/02/2019				5000256797				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				AIR TOOL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3.99				4,841.66

												Bill				10/15/2019				5000258289				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				BATTERY TERM				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				7.99				4,849.65

												Credit				10/16/2019				5000258464				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				BRAKE PADS RETURNED				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-22.65				4,827.00

												Bill				10/16/2019				5000258416				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				BREAK PADS AND SHOES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				64.36				4,891.36

												Bill				10/23/2019				5000259249				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				1QT PS FLUID				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4.69				4,896.05

												Bill				10/28/2019				5000259767				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				WATER PUMP,  ANTIFREEZE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				78.85				4,974.90

												Bill				10/31/2019				0285				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				TOWELS AND SQUEEGEE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				10.48				4,985.38

												Bill				12/10/2019				5000264044				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				WIPER FLD, FUSE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				9.98				4,995.36

												Bill				12/20/2019				5000264916				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				CARGO STRAPS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				21.99				5,017.35

				Total 650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS																																5,017.35				5,017.35

				635-8 · CONT SERVICE OTHER/AD&G																																				0.00

												Bill				01/08/2019				24439				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC				1ST QUARTER COMPLIANCE CHECK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				375.00				375.00

												Bill				06/01/2019				6/2019				DEAN TUCKER				MOWING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				40.00				415.00

												Bill				06/06/2019				008471				EMBS REFRIGERATION				NEW CAPACITOR FOR AC				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				163.90				578.90

												Bill				06/18/2019				10010				COX TRUCKING				HAUL BILL FOR ROCK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				179.17				758.07

												Bill				06/30/2019				6/2019 2				DEAN TUCKER				MOWING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				40.00				798.07

												Bill				06/30/2019								DEAN TUCKER				MOWING (3)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				40.00				838.07

												Bill				07/15/2019				24439				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC				3RD QUARTER COMPLIANCE CHECK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				375.00				1,213.07

												Bill				07/29/2019								DEAN TUCKER				MOWING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				40.00				1,253.07

												Bill				07/31/2019								DEAN TUCKER				8/14 MOWING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				40.00				1,293.07

												Bill				08/30/2019				8/2019				DEAN TUCKER				MOWING ON 8/28/2019				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				40.00				1,333.07

												Bill				08/31/2019				8/2019 2				DEAN TUCKER				MOWING SERVICE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				40.00				1,373.07

												Bill				10/01/2019				61994				BLUEGRASS ADD				PRELIMINARY SITE CHECK FEE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				0.00				1,373.07

												Bill				10/17/2019				24439 10/19				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC				4TH Q COMPLIANCE CHECK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				375.00				1,748.07

				Total 635-8 · CONT SERVICE OTHER/AD&G																																1,748.07				1,748.07

				635-6 · CONT SERVICE/SUPPORT																																				0.00

												Bill				02/28/2019				2/19				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				THE CI THORNBURG (SENSUS SUPPORT)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,380.00				3,380.00

												Check				08/30/2019				ACH				INTUIT				2019 ANNUAL CONTRACT				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				689.00				4,069.00

												Bill				10/01/2019				INV-0004493				SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS INC				ANNUAL SUPPORT CONTRACT 7/2019-6/2020				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				8,001.02				12,070.02

				Total 635-6 · CONT SERVICE/SUPPORT																																12,070.02				12,070.02

				635-5 · CONT SERVICE OTHER/OPERATIONS																																				0.00

												Bill				02/19/2019				SC0190 2/2019				MICRO-COMM, INC.				ANNUAL TELEMETRY CONTRACT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				8,825.00				8,825.00

												Bill				04/09/2019				24439 4/19				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC				1ST QUARTER COMPLIANCE CHECK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				375.00				9,200.00

												Bill				08/31/2019				11625				SERVICE SPECIALTIES LLC				BPS PUMP CONTROL VALVES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				19,924.31				29,124.31

												Bill				10/30/2019				10/2019				MICHAEL NEWTON				ANNUAL MOWING CONTRACT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,200.00				30,324.31

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE18								To reclassify				331 · TRANSMIS. & DISTRIBUTION MAINS				-19,924.00				10,400.31

				Total 635-5 · CONT SERVICE OTHER/OPERATIONS																																10,400.31				10,400.31

				634-8 · CONT SERVICE LAB/AD&G																																				0.00

												Bill				02/28/2019				1381389				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				9021343 BACTI				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				112.50

												Bill				02/28/2019				1381389				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				9023221 BACTI (SPECIAL)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				140.50				253.00

												Bill				02/28/2019				1381389				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				9023283 BACTI (SPECIAL)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				55.50				308.50

												Bill				02/28/2019				1381598				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				9020249 (HAA THM)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				410.00				718.50

												Bill				02/28/2019				1381598				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								718.50

												Bill				02/28/2019				1381598				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								718.50

												Bill				03/31/2019				1379350				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				9012750 LEAD AND COPPER (SPECIAL)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				122.00				840.50

												Bill				03/31/2019				1379350				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								840.50

												Bill				03/31/2019				1379350				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								840.50

												Bill				03/31/2019				1380318				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				9020250 BACT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				953.00

												Bill				03/31/2019				1380318				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								953.00

												Bill				03/31/2019				1380318				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								953.00

												Bill				04/30/2019				1912659				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				9040303 BACT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				1,065.50

												Bill				04/30/2019				1912659				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				9041136 BACT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				1,178.00

												Bill				04/30/2019				1912659				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								1,178.00

												Bill				05/28/2019				1909884				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				BACT 9030210				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				1,290.50

												Bill				05/28/2019				1909884				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				BACT 9031125				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				1,403.00

												Bill				05/28/2019				1909884				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				BACT 9031672				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				37.00				1,440.00

												Bill				05/28/2019				1909884				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				BACT 9031765				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				18.50				1,458.50

												Bill				05/28/2019				1909884				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				BACT 9032108				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				55.50				1,514.00

												Bill				05/28/2019				1909884				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				BACT 9033035				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				55.50				1,569.50

												Bill				05/28/2019				1379133				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				9011346 BACT 1/16/2019				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				1,682.00

												Bill				05/28/2019				1379133				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				9013497 BACT 1/18/2019				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				92.50				1,774.50

												Bill				05/28/2019				1379133				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				9013894 BACT 1/28/2019				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				55.50				1,830.00

												Bill				05/28/2019				1378003				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				9010270 BACT 1/2/2019				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				1,942.50

												Bill				05/28/2019				1378003				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								1,942.50

												Bill				05/28/2019				1378003				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								1,942.50

												Bill				05/28/2019				1373216				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				8104326 BACT 10/31/2018				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				55.50				1,998.00

												Bill				05/28/2019				1373216				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				8111492 BACT 11/1/2018				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				92.50				2,090.50

												Bill				05/28/2019				1373216				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				8112284 BACT 11/7/2018				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				92.50				2,183.00

												Bill				05/28/2019				1373216				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				8112610 BACT 11/12/2018				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				55.50				2,238.50

												Bill				05/31/2019				1915231				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				5/1 BACT 9050213				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				2,351.00

												Bill				05/31/2019				1915231				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				5/8 HAA THM 9051232				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				410.00				2,761.00

												Bill				05/31/2019				1915231				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				5/15 BACT 9051233				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				2,873.50

												Bill				06/30/2019				1917959				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				9060262 BACT 6/5				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				2,986.00

												Bill				06/30/2019				1917959				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				9061237 BACT 6/19				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				3,098.50

												Bill				06/30/2019				1917959				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				9061732 BACT 6/3				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				55.50				3,154.00

												Bill				07/31/2019				1920769				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				9070427 7/3 BACT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				3,266.50

												Bill				07/31/2019				1920769				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				9071267 7/17 BACT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				3,379.00

												Bill				07/31/2019				1920769				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				9074219 7/24 BACT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				55.50				3,434.50

												Bill				08/31/2019				1923457				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				9074650 7/31 BACT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				55.50				3,490.00

												Bill				08/31/2019				1923457				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				9080190 8/6 HAA THM				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				410.00				3,900.00

												Bill				08/31/2019				1923457				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				9080191  8/7 BACT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				4,012.50

												Bill				08/31/2019				1923457				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				9081532  8/21 BACT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				4,125.00

												Bill				08/31/2019				1923457				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				9082505 8/7 BACT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				74.00				4,199.00

												Bill				08/31/2019				1923457				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				9082872  8/9  BACT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				148.00				4,347.00

												Bill				09/30/2019				1926152				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				9090256 BACT 9/4/2019				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				4,459.50

												Bill				09/30/2019				1926152				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				9090763 BACT 9/18/2019				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				4,572.00

												Bill				09/30/2019				1926152				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				9092570 BACT 9/10/2019				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				55.50				4,627.50

												Bill				10/07/2019				S10009991001				CITCO WATER				METER TEST (RITA GAMBINO)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				18.00				4,645.50

												Bill				10/31/2019				1928593				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				9100256 BACTI 10/2/2019				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				4,758.00

												Bill				10/31/2019				1928593				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				9102598 SPECIAL BACTI 10/8/2019				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				55.50				4,813.50

												Bill				10/31/2019				1928593				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				9103632 BACTI 10/18/2019				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				55.50				4,869.00

												Bill				10/31/2019				1928593				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				9103750 BACTI 10/16/2019				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				92.50				4,961.50

												Bill				10/31/2019				1928593				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				9103713 SPECIAL BACTI 10/21/2019				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				55.50				5,017.00

												Bill				11/30/2019				1930781-44				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				HAA THM STAGE 2				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				663.00				5,680.00

												Bill				11/30/2019				1930781-44				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								5,680.00

												Bill				11/30/2019				1930781-44				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								5,680.00

												Bill				12/31/2019				1933477				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				WO 9111545 BACT 11/20				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				5,792.50

												Bill				12/31/2019				1933477				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				WO 9113309 BACT 11/20				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				55.50				5,848.00

												Bill				12/31/2019				1933477				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				WO 9120340 BACT 12/4				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				5,960.50

												Bill				12/31/2019				1933477				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				WO 9120874 BACT 12/18				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				6,073.00

												Bill				12/31/2019				1933477				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				WO 9123113 BACT 12/17				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				55.50				6,128.50

				Total 634-8 · CONT SERVICE LAB/AD&G																																6,128.50				6,128.50

				633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G																																				0.00

												Bill				01/17/2019				896216				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				GENERAL REGULATORY MATTERS  REVIEW OF MINUTES,ATTEND BOARD MEETING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				767.25				767.25

												Bill				01/28/2019				896219				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				CITIZENS GUARANTY BANK LOAN RESTRUCTURE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				5,737.50				6,504.75

												Bill				02/15/2019				898098				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				SAM WILLIAMS CASE, AGENDA REVIEW,CGB LOANS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,179.12				8,683.87

												Bill				02/20/2019				898100				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				RESTRUCTURE OF CGB LOANS\				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				280.50				8,964.37

												Bill				03/15/2019				900238				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				TELEPHONE CALL SETTLEMENT OF SAM WILLIAMS LITIGATION, REVIEW PERSONNELL POLICY				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,156.99				11,121.36

												Bill				03/15/2019				900240				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				CGB LOAN RESTRUCTER, LETTER FOR M WILSON SIGNATURE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,561.87				12,683.23

												Deposit				03/25/2019								STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				OVERPAYMENT OF INVOICE 301582				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-767.25				11,915.98

												Bill				04/19/2019				902910				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				CGB LOAN RESTRUCTURE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,408.50				13,324.48

												Bill				04/30/2019				902908				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				CALL RE VEHICLE LOANS, ATTEND BOARD MEETING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				603.00				13,927.48

												Bill				04/30/2019				902913				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				EXCESSIVE WATER LOSS INVESTIGATION				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,204.45				15,131.93

												Bill				05/22/2019				904856				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				WATER LOSS SURCHARGE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				628.12				15,760.05

												Bill				05/22/2019				904859				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				RESTRUCTURE CGB LOAN				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,306.50				17,066.55

												Bill				05/22/2019				904865				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				EXCESSIVE WATER LOSS INVESTIGATION				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,992.05				20,058.60

												Bill				05/22/2019				904855				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				GENERAL REGULATORY MATTERS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,231.12				21,289.72

												Bill				06/21/2019				906932				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				5/22/2019 PREPARE APPLICATION/REVIEW REQUIREMENTS TO FILE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,482.37				22,772.09

												Bill				06/21/2019				906931				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				5/8/2019 SUBMIT RECORDS TO EPA IMU, REVIEW TARIFF, PREPARE IDEMNIFICATION POLICY, ATTEND BOARD M...				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,055.25				23,827.34

												Bill				06/21/2019				906934				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				REVIEW COMP. ACTION PLAN,PSC CASE 2019-00087				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				6,013.25				29,840.59

												Bill				06/21/2019				906937				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				5/3/2019 PSC STAFF REQUEST				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,571.70				33,412.29

												Bill				07/17/2019				908793				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				908793 WATERLOSS SURCHARGE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4,593.05				38,005.34

												Bill				07/17/2019				908792				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				908792 AUTHORIZE KIA LOAN FOR VEHICLES REVISE INDEMNIFICATION POLICY				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				954.75				38,960.09

												Bill				07/17/2019				908794				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				908794 REVIEW PROPOSED CGB NOTE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				175.87				39,135.96

												Bill				07/25/2019				908795				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				908795 ATTEND PSC CONFERENCE, PREPARE NOTICE OF HEARING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				217.20				39,353.16

												Bill				08/19/2019				910859				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				DRAFT LETTER FOR SURCHARGE,TELEPHONE CALL TO JEB PENNEY ABOUT SURCHARGE, MOTION TO DEVIATION				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				829.12				40,182.28

												Bill				08/19/2019				910858				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				REVIEW ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS, RESPONDED TO INQUIRY SEALED BIDS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				427.12				40,609.40

												Bill				08/21/2019				910862				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				PREPARE MEETING WITH ALLEN BOWMAN, EMAIL PSC, PREPARE RESPONSE TO PSC ORDER, MEETING,DOCUMENTS F...				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				5,127.15				45,736.55

												Bill				09/18/2019				912671				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				TELEPHONE CALL TO J SANDRES CASE STATUS AND REVIEW PSC ORDER OF SURCHARGE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				100.50				45,837.05

												Bill				09/18/2019				912670				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				CALL TO AUDI RE: REFUND TO CONNECTION FEE, CALL TO PSC PREMATURE COLLECTION SURCHARGE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				150.75				45,987.80

												Bill				10/15/2019				914873				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				REVISE TARRIFFS, EMAIL/PHONE TO PSC STAFF				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,713.50				48,701.30

												Bill				10/15/2019				914874				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				PREPARE/FILE TARIFF SHEET FOR SURCHARGE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				251.25				48,952.55

												Bill				10/30/2019				10/2019				RUBIN AND HAYS				REFINANCING BONDS 12/31/2018				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				12,125.00				61,077.55

												Bill				12/10/2019				918999				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				REVISED RULES AND REGS, REVIEW MINUTES, POWELLS VALLEY WHOLESALE RATE TO PSC, GENERAL MEETING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4,647.30				65,724.85

				Total 633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G																																65,724.85				65,724.85

				632-8 · CONT SERVICE ACCOUNTING/AD&G																																				0.00

												Bill				06/01/2019				12169				CHRISTIAN STURGEON, PLLC				2018 AUDIT/ PSC REPORT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				10,000.00				10,000.00

												Bill				08/19/2019				12363				CHRISTIAN STURGEON, PLLC				FINAL BILL FOR AUDIT 2018				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				5,000.00				15,000.00

				Total 632-8 · CONT SERVICE ACCOUNTING/AD&G																																15,000.00				15,000.00

				631-8 · CONT SERVICE ENGINEERING/AD&G																																				0.00

												Bill				07/15/2019				190500				BELL ENGINEERING				CORRECTIVE ACTION PLAN				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				10,000.00				10,000.00

				Total 631-8 · CONT SERVICE ENGINEERING/AD&G																																10,000.00				10,000.00

				621-8 · POSTAGE																																				0.00

												Bill				01/31/2019				1/2019				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE				JANUARYS BILLING AND DISCONNECTS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,267.63				1,267.63

												Bill				02/08/2019				1/19				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				POSTAGE TO MICRO-COMM				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				14.30				1,281.93

												Bill				02/28/2019				2/19				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								1,281.93

												Bill				02/28/2019				2/2019				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE				POSTAGE FEBRUARY DISCONNECTS AND BILLING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,277.10				2,559.03

												Bill				02/28/2019				1005361164				PITNEY BOWES				MACHINE RENTAL 4/1/18-6/30/18				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				142.74				2,701.77

												Bill				02/28/2019				1006159038				PITNEY BOWES				MACHINE RENTAL 1/1/18-3/31/18				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				98.23				2,800.00

												Bill				02/28/2019				2/19				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				POSTAGE TO MICROCOMM				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				7.85				2,807.85

												Bill				03/11/2019				1011588356				PITNEY BOWES				MARCH MACHINE RENTAL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				142.74				2,950.59

												Bill				04/04/2019				4/2019				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE				FEBRUARY AND MARCH BILLING AND DISCONNECTS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,613.82				5,564.41

												Bill				05/05/2019				5/2019				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE				APRIL 2019 BILLING AND DISCONNECT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,288.63				6,853.04

												Bill				05/31/2019				5/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				POSTAGE FOR MICCROMM				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				7.85				6,860.89

												Bill				06/04/2019				6/2019				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE				MAY BILLING & DISCONNECTS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,272.65				8,133.54

												Bill				06/10/2019				1013148373				PITNEY BOWES				MACHINE RENTAL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				142.74				8,276.28

												Bill				07/04/2019				7/2019				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE				JUNE DISCONNECTS AND BILLING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,300.01				9,576.29

												Bill				08/04/2019				8/2019				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE				JULY BILLING & DISCONNECTS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,298.24				10,874.53

												Bill				09/04/2019				9/2019				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE				AUGUST BILLING/DISCONNECTS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,350.08				12,224.61

												Bill				09/10/2019				1013875420				PITNEY BOWES				MACHINE RENTAL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				142.74				12,367.35

												Bill				10/04/2019				10/2019				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE				SEPTEMBER BILLING AND DISCONNECTS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,368.75				13,736.10

												Bill				11/04/2019				11/2019				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE				OCTOBER DISCONNECTS AND BILLING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,389.11				15,125.21

												Bill				11/29/2019				11/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				POSTAGE TO MICCROCOM				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				25.40				15,150.61

												Bill				11/29/2019				11/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				POSTAGE TO 64SECONDS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				26.85				15,177.46

												Bill				12/04/2019				12/2019				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE				NOVEMBER BILLING/ DISCONNECTS, ANNUAL CAPS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,561.12				16,738.58

												Bill				12/11/2019				1014512215				PITNEY BOWES INC				4 Q MACHINE RENTAL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				142.74				16,881.32

												Bill				12/11/2019				12/2019 6				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				POSTAGE TO MICCROM				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				19.60				16,900.92

				Total 621-8 · POSTAGE																																16,900.92				16,900.92

				620-8 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/AD G																																				0.00

												Bill				02/19/2019				272086178001				OFFICE DEPOT				PAPER TOWELS,WHITE OUT, FOLDERS, BROTHER TONER, DIVIDERS,DUSTER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				130.45				130.45

												Bill				02/28/2019				2/19				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				2 WHITE BOARDS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				107.80				238.25

												Bill				03/14/2019				33316361				SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS				BILLING AND DISCONNECT CARDS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,546.36				2,784.61

												Bill				03/27/2019				293714447001				OFFICE DEPOT				BATTERYS, MOUSE/KEYBOARD, PAPER, FILE FOLDERS, PAPER TOWELS, FILEING BOXES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				249.98				3,034.59

												Bill				03/28/2019				3/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				OFFICE CHAIRS AND WHITE BOARDS FOR CONFERENCE ROOM				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				34.95				3,069.54

												Bill				05/19/2019				313586154001				OFFICE DEPOT				DUSTER, 2 HOLE PUNCH, STAPLES, 3 HOLE PUNCH, ELECTRIC STAPLER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				83.80				3,153.34

												Bill				06/25/2019				334382074001				OFFICE DEPOT				BOXED CLIPBOARD				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15.79				3,169.13

												Bill				06/26/2019				334382020001				OFFICE DEPOT				CLIP BOARDS, Z FOLD TOWELS, FOLDERS, TONER BROTHER, PAPER, HIGHLIGHTERS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				155.09				3,324.22

												Bill				06/26/2019				334382020001				OFFICE DEPOT								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								3,324.22

												Bill				07/24/2019				0700467328				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				LEXMARK TONER T642				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				489.71				3,813.93

				Total 620-8 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/AD G																																3,813.93				3,813.93

				620-7 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/CUST. SERV																																				0.00

				Total 620-7 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/CUST. SERV																																				0.00

				620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.																																				0.00

												Bill				01/02/2019				B28040				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				01/02/2019				B28026				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				01/02/2019				A442700				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				DEMING BIT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				35.99				35.99

												Bill				01/07/2019				A442870				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				OIL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				13.49				49.48

												Bill				01/07/2019				J972999				CORE & MAIN				200 RUBBER METER WASHER, 5 TANDEM SETTER,BRASS SADDLE, CORP, 100 LOCKS, 12 LIDS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,727.07				1,776.55

												Bill				01/15/2019				A443201				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				STEEL WHEEL, CUT OFF WHEEL, TORCH BLADE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				39.94				1,816.49

												Bill				01/15/2019				B28576				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								1,816.49

												Bill				01/18/2019				A443308				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								1,816.49

												Bill				01/18/2019				B28666				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								1,816.49

												Bill				01/29/2019				A443764				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								1,816.49

												Bill				01/30/2019				A443818				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								1,816.49

												Bill				01/30/2019				A443807				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								1,816.49

												Bill				01/31/2019				484478				MEADES DO IT CENTER				CONNECTOR, BRASS NIPPLE, BRASS BUSHING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15.47				1,831.96

												Bill				02/01/2019				K064804				CORE & MAIN				20 FT PVC PIPE, 2 MJ, 4 12 MEGALUG WITH ACCESCORYS MJ GASKET AND BOLTS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,394.42				3,226.38

												Bill				02/01/2019				K075054				CORE & MAIN				200 REG STUD, 200 LOC SEAL HEAD				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				486.00				3,712.38

												Bill				02/01/2019				K094860				CORE & MAIN				12 PLUG LOCK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				299.28				4,011.66

												Bill				02/01/2019				A443900				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				SUMP PUMP, COUPLING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				134.99				4,146.65

												Bill				02/01/2019				B29165				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,146.65

												Bill				02/07/2019				A444162				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,146.65

												Bill				02/08/2019				1/19				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				2 UNIVERSAL 3WAY				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				531.40				4,678.05

												Bill				02/08/2019				B29632				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,678.05

												Bill				02/22/2019				B29822				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,678.05

												Bill				02/25/2019				A444809				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,678.05

												Bill				02/25/2019				B29893				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,678.05

												Bill				02/28/2019				B29404				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,678.05

												Bill				03/04/2019				B30110				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,678.05

												Bill				03/05/2019				A445136				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,678.05

												Bill				03/08/2019				S100079084.001				CITCO WATER				24 IPERL METERS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,120.00				7,798.05

												Bill				03/11/2019				K228697				CORE & MAIN				2 HYMAX COUPLINGS, 2 REPAIR COUPLING, 4- 3PVC REPAIR COUPLING, 10 GRIP COUPLING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,019.10				8,817.15

												Bill				03/11/2019				K232843				CORE & MAIN				2 REP COUPLNG				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				246.80				9,063.95

												Bill				03/12/2019				A445399				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								9,063.95

												Bill				03/14/2019				A445503				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								9,063.95

												Bill				03/19/2019				B30712				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								9,063.95

												Bill				03/26/2019				K313276				CORE & MAIN				2 CLIP, 1 REP CLP				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				286.92				9,350.87

												Bill				03/31/2019				A445693				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								9,350.87

												Bill				03/31/2019				K139970				CORE & MAIN				200 RUBBER WASHERS, 2 REPAIR COUIPLING, 2 BRASS SADDLES, 2 CORP,12 PRV				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,138.40				10,489.27

												Bill				03/31/2019				K170148				CORE & MAIN				2- 6 PVC REPAIR COUPLINGS, 2-4 PVC REPAIR COUPLING, 1 BRASS SADDLE, 1 CORP, 500FT TUBING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				364.82				10,854.09

												Bill				04/03/2019				A446577				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								10,854.09

												Bill				04/10/2019				K356574				CORE & MAIN				2 REPAIR COUPLING, 4PVC RE COUPLING, 5 TANDEM SETTER, 2BRASS SADDLE, 2 CORP, 12 METER BOXES, 12 ...				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,570.33				14,424.42

												Bill				04/11/2019				A447156				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								14,424.42

												Bill				04/30/2019				A447669				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				CUT OFF WHEEL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				11.96				14,436.38

												Bill				05/10/2019				A449205				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								14,436.38

												Bill				05/10/2019				A449180				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				60LB CONCRETE MIX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				19.96				14,456.34

												Bill				05/14/2019				B34097				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								14,456.34

												Bill				05/16/2019				A449665				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				50' EXT CORD				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				30.99				14,487.33

												Bill				06/01/2019				K568748				CORE & MAIN				6 BRASS SADDLE, 6 CORP STOPS,1 TANDEM SETTER, 6 METER BOXES, 6 LIDS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,047.97				15,535.30

												Bill				06/01/2019				7374				BAKERS POOL SUPPLY				2 6' GATES, 4 MALE GATES,4 FEMALE GATES, 2 TOP RAIL END CAPS, 8 BOLTS GATE AT LOT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				781.20				16,316.50

												Bill				06/03/2019				A450737				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								16,316.50

												Bill				06/04/2019				B35340				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				5 PK AX BLADE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				29.99				16,346.49

												Bill				06/12/2019				402462				HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY				ROCK FOR STORAGE LOT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				758.04				17,104.53

												Bill				06/13/2019				B235858				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								17,104.53

												Bill				06/15/2019				B35957				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								17,104.53

												Bill				06/17/2019				K708814				CORE & MAIN				9 TANDEM SETTERS (269.73 EACH)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,424.33				19,528.86

												Bill				06/17/2019				K632029				CORE & MAIN				12 PRV (72.89 EACH)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				874.68				20,403.54

												Bill				06/17/2019				K632029				CORE & MAIN				6 TANDEM SETTERS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,616.22				22,019.76

												Bill				06/17/2019				B36011				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								22,019.76

												Bill				06/19/2019				B36088				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				HOOK STRIP, SCREWDRIVER, MARKING PAINT, RULE TAPE,PLIER, WRENCH, LEVEL, TAPE,RAGS, ORGANVIZER FO...				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				181.79				22,201.55

												Bill				06/21/2019				A451759				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								22,201.55

												Bill				06/21/2019				B36152				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								22,201.55

												Bill				06/25/2019				A451889				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								22,201.55

												Bill				06/26/2019				B36350				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								22,201.55

												Bill				06/27/2019				K776452				CORE & MAIN				4 TANDEM SETTER  269.73 EACH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,077.48				23,279.03

												Bill				06/28/2019				6/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				VALVE SWING CHEKC 2" IPS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				52.99				23,332.02

												Bill				06/28/2019				A452079				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								23,332.02

												Bill				07/06/2019				7/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				SEALS UNLIMITED				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				622.00				23,954.02

												Bill				07/09/2019				174955				SEALS UNLIMITED INC				3 PUMP STATION SEALS FOR STOCK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				622.00				24,576.02

												Bill				07/12/2019				0193484				PERRY'S AUTO SUPPLY				BELT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				40.00				24,616.02

												Bill				07/15/2019				A452937				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				TRASPLANTER, MINI SHOVEL, 2" PADLOCK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				50.46				24,666.48

												Bill				07/17/2019				S100092018001				CITCO WATER				4 1" IPERL METERS, 2 2" LONG METER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,839.44				27,505.92

												Bill				07/17/2019				S100092018002				CITCO WATER				2 2" 17" LONG METER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,068.52				29,574.44

												Bill				07/19/2019				K819972				CORE & MAIN				4 REPAIR COUPLINGS 2, 6 METER BOX,6LIDS, 2 BRASS SADDLE, 1BRASS SADDLE, 5 PLUG LOCK, 4 COPR STOP...				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,154.92				30,729.36

												Bill				07/19/2019				K884468				CORE & MAIN				12 PRV				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				874.68				31,604.04

												Bill				07/19/2019				K836500				CORE & MAIN				12 GRIP COUPLINGS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				302.88				31,906.92

												Bill				07/22/2019				A453225				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								31,906.92

												Bill				07/22/2019				A453221				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								31,906.92

												Bill				07/23/2019				K892408				CORE & MAIN				1 REP COUPLING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				147.77				32,054.69

												Bill				07/23/2019				K890784				CORE & MAIN				12 GRIP COUPLINGS, 100 RUBBER WASHERS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				268.64				32,323.33

												Bill				07/23/2019				K898610				CORE & MAIN				4 REPAIR COUPLINGS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				85.84				32,409.17

												Bill				07/25/2019				K920432				CORE & MAIN				4 REPAIR COUPLINGS, BLUE MONSTER THREAD TAPE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				254.24				32,663.41

												Credit				07/25/2019				K920492				CORE & MAIN				CREDIT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-85.84				32,577.57

												Bill				07/26/2019				A453450				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				FLAP DISC, CUT OFF WHEEL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				17.96				32,595.53

												Bill				07/26/2019				B37873				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				WEED KILLER, NUTS BOLTS AND SCREWS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				124.94				32,720.47

												Bill				07/26/2019				A453479				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				BLUE MARKING PAINT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				6.29				32,726.76

												Bill				07/26/2019				S100092018003				CITCO WATER				16  5/8 IPERL METERS, 4 1" IPERL METERS, 2' LONG METER, 3' LONG METER, 32 RUBBER METER GASKETS, ...				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				16,185.87				48,912.63

												Bill				07/30/2019				A453646				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								48,912.63

												Bill				07/31/2019				K953831				CORE & MAIN				7 PLUG LOCKS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				174.58				49,087.21

												Bill				08/01/2019				A453732				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								49,087.21

												Bill				08/05/2019				B38277				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				RATCHET, LOCK PLIERS, NUTS BOLTS AND SCREWS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				52.10				49,139.31

												Bill				08/05/2019				B38270				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				AIR CIRCULATOR				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				29.99				49,169.30

												Bill				08/05/2019				A453928				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				CARB RECIP BLADE, MTL BLADE, TORCH RECIP BLADE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				40.97				49,210.27

												Bill				08/06/2019				A454001				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								49,210.27

												Bill				08/20/2019				S100095420.001				CITCO WATER				24 5/8 IPERL METERS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,120.00				52,330.27

												Bill				08/23/2019				A454816				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								52,330.27

												Bill				08/27/2019				B39163				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				WATER TEE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				51.99				52,382.26

												Bill				08/30/2019				8/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				BATTERY FOR FLOW METER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				29.67				52,411.93

												Bill				08/30/2019				K988629				CORE & MAIN				80 FT 6' PVC, 80 8' PVC, 12 COUPLINGS, 2 8" REPAIR COUPLINGS, 4 LUBE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,265.28				53,677.21

												Bill				08/31/2019				A454772				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				DRILL BIT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				23.99				53,701.20

												Bill				09/03/2019				A455310				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								53,701.20

												Bill				09/13/2019				S10009765202				CITCO WATER				6 IPERL CABLE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				144.59				53,845.79

												Bill				09/13/2019				S10009765201				CITCO WATER				16 METERS, 27 MXU, 12 METER BOTTOM, 12 METER GASKETS, 12 MXU COUPLER ADAPTERS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				6,298.60				60,144.39

												Bill				09/16/2019				L173074				CORE & MAIN				14 3/4 GRIP COUPLINGS, 2 BRASS SADDLE, 10 SS INSERTS, 500' TUBING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				490.56				60,634.95

												Bill				09/16/2019				L184443				CORE & MAIN				6- 2 PVC REPAIR COUPLING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				83.52				60,718.47

												Bill				09/16/2019				L188937				CORE & MAIN				2 6X12 REP COUPLING, 2 2X12 RE COUPLING, 1 6 PVC REAPIR COUPLING, 1 3X 3/4 BRASS SADDLE, 1 6X3/4...				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,665.95				62,384.42

												Bill				09/20/2019				L225844				CORE & MAIN				90 LOCKS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				152.10				62,536.52

												Bill				09/20/2019				L225843				CORE & MAIN				10 GRIP COUPLINGS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				217.20				62,753.72

												Bill				09/20/2019				L225737				CORE & MAIN				1 6X12 REPAIR COUPLING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				147.77				62,901.49

												Bill				09/26/2019				A456376				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				EMERY CLOTH, ELECTRICAL TAPE, RATCH WRENCH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				53.47				62,954.96

												Bill				09/27/2019				9/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				EYLETS FOR EXCAVATOR				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				26.93				62,981.89

												Bill				10/08/2019				B41000				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				LADDER, SHOVEL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				71.98				63,053.87

												Bill				10/10/2019				S10010031301				CITCO WATER				COMMUNICATION TOOL PROGRAMMER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				340.99				63,394.86

												Bill				10/15/2019				L342316				CORE & MAIN				2 BRASS SADDLE, 6 3/4 CORP STOP, 6 PRV, 100 RUBBER WASHERS, 200' 2"PVC PIPE, 1 MJ CAP, 3 RESTRAI...				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,770.08				65,164.94

												Bill				10/16/2019				A457322				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								65,164.94

												Bill				10/18/2019				S10010031302				CITCO WATER				16 IPERL METERS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,080.00				67,244.94

												Bill				10/28/2019				B41970				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				SINGLE CUT KEYS, SLIP HOOK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				32.91				67,277.85

												Bill				10/29/2019				L386118				CORE & MAIN				2 MJ CAP				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				89.70				67,367.55

												Bill				10/29/2019				L437036				CORE & MAIN				2 CHECK VALVE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				672.00				68,039.55

												Bill				11/06/2019				A458245				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				6 60LBS CONCRETE MIX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				31.14				68,070.69

												Bill				11/19/2019				L524087				CORE & MAIN				500 FT TUBING, 14 GRIP COUPLINGS, 10 COUPLING GRIP, 6 4 PVC COUPLING, BRASS SADDLE, 2 CORP, 6 CO...				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,227.54				69,298.23

												Bill				11/19/2019				L547638				CORE & MAIN				6 3/4 PRV				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				407.34				69,705.57

												Bill				11/22/2019				B43089				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								69,705.57

												Bill				11/26/2019				L590060				CORE & MAIN				10 SETTER,				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,935.80				71,641.37

												Bill				11/26/2019				A459146				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								71,641.37

												Bill				11/29/2019				11/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				TRAFFICE CONES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				281.82				71,923.19

												Bill				12/03/2019				B43584				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								71,923.19

												Bill				12/09/2019				B43787				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								71,923.19

												Bill				12/10/2019				L639031				CORE & MAIN				4 BRASS SADDLE, 2 REPAIR COUPLINGS, 6 PRV, 2 SCISSOR SHEARS, 4 PLUGS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				805.78				72,728.97

												Bill				12/10/2019				L640295				CORE & MAIN				5 TANDEM SETTERS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,383.75				74,112.72

												Bill				12/10/2019				A459708				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								74,112.72

												Bill				12/11/2019				5000264074				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				TOWELS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				25.98				74,138.70

												Bill				12/17/2019				12/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				GAS PRESSURE WASHER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				370.99				74,509.69

												Bill				12/18/2019				S100105848.02				CITCO WATER				2 TOUCH READERS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				714.74				75,224.43

												Bill				12/27/2019				A460368				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								75,224.43

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE19								To adjust inventory balance				151 · PLANT MATERIALS & SUPPLIES				-22,684.00				52,540.43

				Total 620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.																																52,540.43				52,540.43

				620-5 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/OPERATIONS																																				0.00

												Bill				02/08/2019				1/19				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				2 PUMPS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,647.52				1,647.52

												Bill				02/14/2019				813835				USA BLUE BOOK				CHLORINE TESTERS, CABLE ORGANIZER, PLASTIC DOOR BAGS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				165.26				1,812.78

												Bill				03/31/2019				S100059587.001				CITCO WATER				PAYMENT 1   VGB UPGRADE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				6,416.67				8,229.45

												Bill				04/15/2019				S100059587.01 (2)				CITCO WATER				PAYMENT 2 VGB UPGRADE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				6,416.67				14,646.12

												Bill				05/01/2019				5/2019				CITCO WATER				FINAL PAYMENT VGB UPGRADE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				6,416.66				21,062.78

												Bill				06/28/2019				6/2019				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				CAST IRON SHALLOW WELL PUMP (WINSTON)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				307.39				21,370.17

												Bill				07/01/2019				S100086744.001				CITCO WATER				24 METERS (130.00)   AND 24 MXU (151.40)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				7,207.80				28,577.97

												Bill				10/01/2019				024442				USA BLUE BOOK				SAMPLES PACKS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				67.14				28,645.11

												Bill				11/25/2019				21204M				AUTOMATIC CONTROLS COMPANY				FLOW METER AND TEST PIPE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				6,320.00				34,965.11

												Bill				12/01/2019				S10010386201				CITCO WATER				32 METERS AND 27 MXU				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4,197.00				39,162.11

				Total 620-5 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/OPERATIONS																																39,162.11				39,162.11

				615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS																																				0.00

												Bill				01/09/2019				1/19				KENTUCKY UTILITIES				JANUARY ELECTRIC BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,858.67				2,858.67

												Bill				01/16/2019				1/19				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE				JANUARY ELECTRIC BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,295.95				6,154.62

												Bill				02/06/2019				30000016935 2/19				KENTUCKY UTILITIES				FEB ELECTRIC				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,124.51				9,279.13

												Bill				02/16/2019				2/2019				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE				FEB ELECTRIC				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,674.56				11,953.69

												Bill				03/12/2019				30000016935 3/19				KENTUCKY UTILITIES				MARCH ELECTRIC BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,212.12				15,165.81

												Bill				03/16/2019				3/19				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE				MARCH ELECTRIC BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,124.98				18,290.79

												Bill				04/10/2019				30000016935 4/19				KENTUCKY UTILITIES				APRIL ELECTRIC				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,899.99				21,190.78

												Bill				04/16/2019				4/2019				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE				APRIL ELECTRIC				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,031.16				24,221.94

												Bill				05/09/2019				30000016935 5/2019				KENTUCKY UTILITIES				MAY ELECTRIC 14719996049				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,481.28				26,703.22

												Bill				05/16/2019				5/2019				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE				MAY ELECTRIC				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,944.15				29,647.37

												Bill				06/11/2019				30000016935 6/2019				KENTUCKY UTILITIES				JUNE ELECTRIC BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,478.60				32,125.97

												Bill				06/16/2019				6/2019				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE				JUNE ELECTRIC BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,177.12				35,303.09

												Bill				07/11/2019				30000016935 7/19				KENTUCKY UTILITIES				JULY ELECTRIC				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,678.89				37,981.98

												Bill				07/16/2019				7/2019				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE				JULY ELECTRIC				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,353.19				41,335.17

												Bill				08/09/2019				30000016935 8/2019				KENTUCKY UTILITIES				AUG ELECTRIC BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,909.52				44,244.69

												Bill				08/16/2019				8/2019				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE				AUG ELECTRIC BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,560.22				47,804.91

												Bill				09/11/2019				300000196935 9/2019				KENTUCKY UTILITIES				SEPTEMBER ELECTRIC				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,924.21				50,729.12

												Bill				09/16/2019				9/2019				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE				SEPTEMBER ELECTRIC				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,788.40				54,517.52

												Bill				10/09/2019				300000016935 10/19				KENTUCKY UTILITIES				OCTOBER ELECTRIC BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,023.82				57,541.34

												Bill				10/16/2019				10/2019				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE				OCTOBER ELECTRIC				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,333.36				60,874.70

												Bill				11/06/2019				30000016935  11/2019				KENTUCKY UTILITIES				NOVEMBER ELECTRIC				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,656.64				63,531.34

												Bill				11/16/2019				11/2019				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE				NOVEMBER ELECTRIC				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,467.61				66,998.95

												Bill				12/09/2019				30000016935 12/19				KENTUCKY UTILITIES				DECEMBER ELECTRIC				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,884.08				69,883.03

												Bill				12/16/2019				12/19				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE				DECEMBER ELECTRIC				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,636.81				72,519.84

				Total 615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS																																72,519.84				72,519.84

				611-3 · UTILITIES/TRASH																																				0.00

												Bill				01/31/2019				Y3588990				ADVANCE DISPOSAL				DECEMBER/JANUARY GARBAGE PICKUP				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				182.19				182.19

												Bill				02/28/2019				Y30000960707				ADVANCE DISPOSAL				FEBRUARY TRASH PICK UP				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				80.96				263.15

												Bill				03/31/2019				Y30000968959				ADVANCE DISPOSAL				MARCH GARBAGE PICKUP				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				81.37				344.52

												Bill				04/30/2019				y30000975211				ADVANCE DISPOSAL				APRIL GARBAGE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				88.88				433.40

												Bill				05/31/2019				Y30000982513				ADVANCE DISPOSAL				MAY GARBAGE FEE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				89.08				522.48

												Bill				06/30/2019				Y30000985077				ADVANCE DISPOSAL				JUNE GARBAGE BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				89.04				611.52

												Bill				07/31/2019				Y30000997489				ADVANCE DISPOSAL				JULY TRASH PICKUP				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				88.67				700.19

												Bill				08/31/2019				Y30001004959				ADVANCE DISPOSAL				SEPT TRASH PICKUP				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				88.55				788.74

												Bill				09/30/2019				Y30001013246				ADVANCE DISPOSAL				OCTOBER TRASH PICKUP				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				88.35				877.09

												Bill				10/31/2019				y30001019511				ADVANCE DISPOSAL				NOVEMBER TRASH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				88.71				965.80

												Bill				11/30/2019				Y30001026904				ADVANCE DISPOSAL				NOVEMBER TRASH PICK UP				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				88.67				1,054.47

												Bill				12/31/2019				y30001035073				ADVANCE DISPOSAL				JANUARY TRASH PICK UP				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				91.64				1,146.11

				Total 611-3 · UTILITIES/TRASH																																1,146.11				1,146.11

				611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE																																				0.00

												Bill				01/24/2019				1/2019				WINDSTREAM				JANUARY TELEPHONE BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				199.57				199.57

												Bill				01/28/2019				4950296				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS				JANUARY CELL BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				208.72				408.29

												Bill				02/25/2019				2/2019				WINDSTREAM				FEBRUARY PHONE BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				199.51				607.80

												Bill				02/27/2019				5040593				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS				FEBRUARY CELL BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				211.85				819.65

												Bill				03/15/2019				3/2019				WINDSTREAM				MARCH TELEPHONE BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				199.51				1,019.16

												Bill				03/27/2019				5128928				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS				MARCH CELL BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				211.90				1,231.06

												Bill				04/24/2019				4/2019				WINDSTREAM				APRIL TELEPHONE BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				204.34				1,435.40

												Bill				04/29/2019				5206797				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS				APRIL CELL BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				208.72				1,644.12

												Bill				05/24/2019				5/2019				WINDSTREAM				MAY TELEPHONE BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				204.71				1,848.83

												Bill				05/28/2019				5272186				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS				MAY CELL BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				286.54				2,135.37

												Bill				06/25/2019				6/2019				WINDSTREAM				JUNE PHONE BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				204.71				2,340.08

												Bill				06/27/2019				5349655				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS				JUNE CELL BILL AND NEW PHONES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				478.54				2,818.62

												Bill				07/24/2019				7/2019				WINDSTREAM				JULY PHONE BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				208.43				3,027.05

												Bill				07/29/2019				5417582				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS				JULY CELL BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				296.39				3,323.44

												Bill				08/26/2019				8/2019				WINDSTREAM				AUGUST PHONE BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				201.56				3,525.00

												Bill				08/28/2019				5486952				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS				AUGUST CELL BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				250.19				3,775.19

												Bill				09/25/2019				9/2019				WINDSTREAM				SEPTEMBER PHONE BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				207.26				3,982.45

												Bill				09/27/2019				5548375				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS				SEPTEMBER CELL BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				339.46				4,321.91

												Bill				10/14/2019				10/2019				WINDSTREAM				OCTOBER PHONE BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				213.55				4,535.46

												Bill				10/28/2019				5614743				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS				OCTOBER CELL BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				273.10				4,808.56

												Bill				11/25/2019				11/2019				WINDSTREAM				NOVEMBER PHONE BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				207.70				5,016.26

												Bill				11/29/2019				5683509				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS				NOVEMBER CELL BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				277.20				5,293.46

												Bill				12/26/2019				12/2019				WINDSTREAM				DECEMBER PHONE BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				220.70				5,514.16

												Bill				12/27/2019				5748918				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS				DECEMBER CELL BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				277.26				5,791.42

				Total 611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE																																5,791.42				5,791.42

				611-1 · UTILITIES/INTERNET																																				0.00

												Bill				01/22/2019				1/2019				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC				FEBRUARY INTERNET				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				52.90				52.90

												Bill				02/19/2019				2/2019				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC				MARCH INTERNET				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				55.40				108.30

												Bill				03/20/2019				3/2019				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC				APRIL INTERNET				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				52.90				161.20

												Bill				04/21/2019				4/2019				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC				MAY INTERNET				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				52.90				214.10

												Bill				05/21/2019				5/2019				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC				JUNE INTERNET				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				52.90				267.00

												Bill				06/21/2019				6/2019				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC				JULY INTERNET				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				52.90				319.90

												Bill				07/22/2019				7/2019				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC				AUG INTERNET				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				52.90				372.80

												Bill				08/22/2019				8/2019				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC				SEPTEMBER INTERNET				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				52.90				425.70

												Bill				09/23/2019				9/2019				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC				OCTOBER INTERNET				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				52.90				478.60

												Bill				10/23/2019				10/2019				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC				NOVEMBER INTERNET				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				52.90				531.50

												Bill				11/21/2019				11/2019				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC				NOVEMBER INTERNET				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				52.90				584.40

												Bill				12/19/2019				12/2019				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC				DECEMBER INTERNET				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				52.90				637.30

				Total 611-1 · UTILITIES/INTERNET																																637.30				637.30

				604-8 · EMPLOYEE PEN & BEN/AD & G																																				0.00

												Check				01/03/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-AD&G				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				9.90				9.90

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4199				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				20.94

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4199				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				352.27				373.21

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4199				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				4.57				377.78

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4199				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				4.92				382.70

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4200				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				3.06				385.76

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4201				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				4.92				390.68

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4202				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				5.42				396.10

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4203				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				4.20				400.30

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4204				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				3.06				403.36

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4205				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				4.58				407.94

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4206				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				418.98

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4206				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				352.27				771.25

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4206				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				4.57				775.82

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4206				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				4.92				780.74

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4207				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				3.06				783.80

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4208				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				5.29				789.09

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4209				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				3.00				792.09

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4210				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				4.72				796.81

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4211				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				3.06				799.87

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4212				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				4.45				804.32

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4213				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1.50				805.82

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4214				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1.50				807.32

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4215				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1.50				808.82

												Bill				01/31/2019				982917479306				UNITED HEALTH CARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,174.01				2,982.83

												Bill				01/31/2019				982917479306				UNITED HEALTH CARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								2,982.83

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4216				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				2,993.87

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4216				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				352.27				3,346.14

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4216				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				4.57				3,350.71

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4216				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				4.92				3,355.63

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4217				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				3.06				3,358.69

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4218				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				3,358.69

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4219				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				4.35				3,363.04

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4220				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				6.01				3,369.05

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4221				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				3.06				3,372.11

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4222				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				3.85				3,375.96

												Check				02/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-AD&G				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				9.90				3,385.86

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4762				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				3,396.90

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4762				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				360.86				3,757.76

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4762				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				4.57				3,762.33

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4762				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				5.04				3,767.37

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4763				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				3.54				3,770.91

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4764				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				4.59				3,775.50

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4765				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				3.91				3,779.41

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4766				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				3.64				3,783.05

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4767				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				5.32				3,788.37

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4997				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1.50				3,789.87

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4998				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1.50				3,791.37

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4999				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1.50				3,792.87

												Bill				02/28/2019				982983303404				UNITED HEALTH CARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,179.55				5,972.42

												Bill				02/28/2019				982983303404				UNITED HEALTH CARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								5,972.42

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4771				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				5,983.46

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4771				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				458.97				6,442.43

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4771				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				4.57				6,447.00

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4771				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				6.41				6,453.41

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4772				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				3.67				6,457.08

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4773				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				4.23				6,461.31

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4774				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				8.13				6,469.44

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4775				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				3.94				6,473.38

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4776				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				8.54				6,481.92

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4996				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.57				6,493.49

												Check				03/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-AD&G				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				9.90				6,503.39

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4806				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				6,514.43

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4806				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				445.44				6,959.87

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4806				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				4.57				6,964.44

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4806				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				5.29				6,969.73

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4807				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1.29				6,971.02

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4808				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				3.81				6,974.83

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4809				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				3.21				6,978.04

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4810				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				4.53				6,982.57

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4811				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				3.60				6,986.17

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4812				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				4.17				6,990.34

												Bill				03/15/2019				98294049213				UNITED HEALTH CARE				704723042471				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,179.90				9,170.24

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4816				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				9,181.28

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4816				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				401.46				9,582.74

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4816				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				4.57				9,587.31

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4816				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				9,587.31

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4817				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				2.77				9,590.08

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4818				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				3.54				9,593.62

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4819				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				9,593.62

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4820				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				3.81				9,597.43

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4821				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.59				9,598.02

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4813				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1.50				9,599.52

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4814				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1.50				9,601.02

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4815				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1.50				9,602.52

												Check				04/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-AD&G				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				9.90				9,612.42

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5750				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				9,623.46

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5750				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				401.46				10,024.92

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5750				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				10,029.49

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5750				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				10,029.49

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5751				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3.39				10,032.88

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5752				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3.54				10,036.42

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5753				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				10,036.42

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5754				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3.61				10,040.03

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5755				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				10,040.03

												Bill				04/15/2019				982945819033				UNITED HEALTH CARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,179.95				12,219.98

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5756				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				12,219.98

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5757				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				12,219.98

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5758				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				12,219.98

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5759				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				12,231.02

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5759				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				387.93				12,618.95

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5759				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				12,623.52

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5759				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				12,623.52

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5760				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.01				12,623.53

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5761				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				12,623.53

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5762				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				12,623.53

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5763				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				12,623.53

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5764				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				12,623.53

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5765				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.97				12,624.50

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5767				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				12,624.50

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5767				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				208.06				12,832.56

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5767				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				12,832.56

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5767				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				12,832.56

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5768				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				12,832.56

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5769				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				12,832.56

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5770				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				12,832.56

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5771				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				12,832.56

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5772				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				12,832.56

												Check				05/02/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-AD&G				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				9.90				12,842.46

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5773				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				12,853.50

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5773				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				360.86				13,214.36

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5773				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				13,218.93

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5773				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				13,218.93

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5774				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.59				13,221.52

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5775				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				13,221.52

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5776				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				13,221.52

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5777				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				13,221.52

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5778				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				13,221.52

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5779				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.78				13,223.30

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5780				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				13,223.30

												Bill				05/15/2019				982966708798				UNITED HEALTH CARE				565631420969.				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,179.55				15,402.85

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5781				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				15,413.89

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5781				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				374.40				15,788.29

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5781				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				15,792.86

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5781				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				15,792.86

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5782				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.83				15,795.69

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5783				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				15,795.69

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5784				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				15,795.69

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5785				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				15,795.69

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5786				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				15,795.69

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5787				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.93				15,797.62

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5788				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.13				15,798.75

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5789				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.13				15,799.88

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5790				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.13				15,801.01

												Check				06/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-AD&G				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				9.90				15,810.91

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5791				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				15,821.95

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5791				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				389.62				16,211.57

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5791				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				16,216.14

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5791				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				16,216.14

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5792				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.71				16,218.85

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5793				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				16,218.85

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5794				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				16,218.85

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5795				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				16,218.85

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5796				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				16,218.85

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5797				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3.19				16,222.04

												Bill				06/17/2019				982903565298				UNITED HEALTH CARE				645010235450				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,179.20				18,401.24

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5798				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				18,412.28

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5798				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				360.86				18,773.14

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5798				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				18,777.71

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5798				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				18,777.71

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5799				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3.13				18,780.84

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5800				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				18,780.84

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5801				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				18,780.84

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5802				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.21				18,782.05

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5803				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				18,782.05

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5804				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				18,782.05

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5805				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.19				18,784.24

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5806				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.12				18,785.36

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5807				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.12				18,786.48

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5808				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.12				18,787.60

												Check				07/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-AD&G				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9.90				18,797.50

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5809				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				18,808.54

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5809				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				423.46				19,232.00

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5809				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				19,236.57

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5809				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				19,236.57

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5810				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.38				19,238.95

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5811				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				19,238.95

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5812				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				19,238.95

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5813				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3.15				19,242.10

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5814				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				19,242.10

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5815				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				19,242.10

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5816				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3.11				19,245.21

												Bill				07/15/2019				982960697731				UNITED HEALTH CARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,179.05				21,424.26

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								AUDREA B MILLER				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				21,424.26

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								AUDREA B MILLER				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				21,424.26

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								AUDREA B MILLER				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				21,424.26

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								AUDREA B MILLER				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				21,424.26

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				21,424.26

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				21,424.26

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				21,424.26

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								JAMES L MCCOY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				21,424.26

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								LUCIANA K COX				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				21,424.26

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM A MURPHY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				21,424.26

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				21,424.26

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5817				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				21,435.30

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5817				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				467.12				21,902.42

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5817				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				21,906.99

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5817				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				21,906.99

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5818				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.52				21,909.51

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5819				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				21,909.51

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5820				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				21,909.51

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5821				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3.02				21,912.53

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5822				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				21,912.53

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5823				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				21,912.53

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5824				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.18				21,914.71

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5825				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.12				21,915.83

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5826				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.12				21,916.95

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5827				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.12				21,918.07

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5828				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				21,929.11

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5828				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				471.09				22,400.20

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5828				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				22,404.77

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5828				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				22,404.77

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5829				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				22,404.77

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5830				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				22,404.77

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5831				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				22,404.77

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5832				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.91				22,407.68

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5833				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				22,407.68

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5834				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				22,407.68

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5835				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3.36				22,411.04

												Check				08/05/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-AD&G				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9.90				22,420.94

												Bill				08/15/2019				982920432398				UNITED HEALTH CARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,180.05				24,600.99

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5836				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				24,612.03

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5836				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				423.46				25,035.49

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5836				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				25,040.06

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5836				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				25,040.06

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5837				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				25,040.06

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5838				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				25,040.06

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5839				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.79				25,042.85

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5840				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				25,042.85

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5841				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.22				25,043.07

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5842				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				25,043.07

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5843				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.36				25,045.43

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5844				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.13				25,046.56

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5845				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.13				25,047.69

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5846				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.13				25,048.82

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5847				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				25,059.86

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5847				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				447.28				25,507.14

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5847				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				25,511.71

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5847				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				25,511.71

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5848				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				25,511.71

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5849				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				25,511.71

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5850				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.75				25,514.46

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5851				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				25,514.46

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5852				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.41				25,514.87

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5853				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				25,514.87

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5854				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.56				25,517.43

												Check				09/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-AD&G				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9.90				25,527.33

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5855				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				25,538.37

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5855				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				439.34				25,977.71

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5855				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				25,982.28

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5855				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				25,982.28

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5856				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				25,982.28

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5857				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.34				25,982.62

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5858				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				25,982.62

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5859				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.75				25,985.37

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5860				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				25,985.37

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5861				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.42				25,985.79

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5862				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				25,985.79

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5863				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				25,985.79

												Bill				09/16/2019				982971701291				UNITED HEALTH CARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,179.55				28,165.34

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5864				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.12				28,166.46

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5865				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.12				28,167.58

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5866				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.12				28,168.70

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5867				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				28,179.74

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5867				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				439.34				28,619.08

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5867				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				28,623.65

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5867				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				28,623.65

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5868				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				28,623.65

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5869				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.62				28,625.27

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5870				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				28,625.27

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5871				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.73				28,628.00

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5872				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				28,628.00

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5873				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.53				28,628.53

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5874				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				28,628.53

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5875				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				28,628.53

												Check				10/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-AD&G				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9.90				28,638.43

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5876				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				28,649.47

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5876				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				466.43				29,115.90

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5876				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				29,120.47

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5876				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				29,120.47

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5877				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				29,120.47

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5878				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.92				29,122.39

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5879				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				29,122.39

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5880				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				29,122.39

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5881				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.31				29,124.70

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5882				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				29,124.70

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5883				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.71				29,125.41

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5884				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				29,125.41

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5885				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				29,125.41

												Bill				10/15/2019				982975707148				UNITED HEALTH CARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,451.97				30,577.38

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5886				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				30,588.42

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5886				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				466.43				31,054.85

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5886				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				31,059.42

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5886				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				31,059.42

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5887				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				31,059.42

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5888				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.76				31,061.18

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5889				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				31,061.18

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5890				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				31,061.18

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5891				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				31,061.18

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5892				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.40				31,061.58

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5893				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				31,061.58

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5894				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				31,061.58

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5898				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				31,061.58

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5895				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.13				31,062.71

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5896				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.13				31,063.84

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5897				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.13				31,064.97

												Check				11/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-AD&G				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9.90				31,074.87

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5899				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				31,085.91

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5899				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				466.43				31,552.34

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5899				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				31,556.91

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5899				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				31,556.91

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5900				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				31,556.91

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5901				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.09				31,559.00

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5902				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				31,559.00

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5903				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				31,559.00

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5904				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.69				31,559.69

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5905				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				31,559.69

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5906				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				31,559.69

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5907				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				31,570.73

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5907				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				466.43				32,037.16

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5907				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				32,041.73

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5907				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				32,041.73

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5908				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				32,041.73

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5909				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.82				32,043.55

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5910				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				32,043.55

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5911				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				32,043.55

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5912				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.31				32,043.86

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5913				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				32,043.86

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5914				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				32,043.86

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5915				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.12				32,044.98

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5916				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.12				32,046.10

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5917				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.12				32,047.22

												Bill				11/30/2019				11/2019				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,267.08				34,314.30

												Check				12/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-AD&G				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9.90				34,324.20

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5918				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				34,335.24

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5918				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				466.43				34,801.67

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5918				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				34,806.24

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5918				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				34,806.24

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5919				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				34,806.24

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5920				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.79				34,808.03

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5921				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				34,808.03

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5922				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				34,808.03

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5923				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.40				34,808.43

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5924				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				34,808.43

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5925				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				34,808.43

												Bill				12/14/2019				706104181				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,267.08				37,075.51

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5926				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				37,086.55

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5926				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				466.43				37,552.98

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5926				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				37,557.55

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5926				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				37,557.55

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5927				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				37,557.55

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5928				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.76				37,559.31

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5929				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				37,559.31

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5930				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				37,559.31

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5931				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.48				37,559.79

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5932				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				37,559.79

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5933				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				37,559.79

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5934				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.13				37,560.92

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5935				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.13				37,562.05

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5936				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.13				37,563.18

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE01								To record GASB 68 adjustments				190 · PENSION O/F DIFF EXPECTED				9,390.00				46,953.18

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE01								To record GASB 68 adjustments				190 · PENSION O/F DIFF EXPECTED				4,179.00				51,132.18

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE01								To record GASB 68 adjustments				190 · PENSION O/F DIFF EXPECTED				-4,957.00				46,175.18

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE02								To record GASB 75 adjustments				191-1 · OPEB O/F - DIFF PROJ & ACT EARN				-468.00				45,707.18

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE02								To record GASB 75 adjustments				191-1 · OPEB O/F - DIFF PROJ & ACT EARN				1,355.00				47,062.18

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE02								To record GASB 75 adjustments				191-1 · OPEB O/F - DIFF PROJ & ACT EARN				-1,223.00				45,839.18

				Total 604-8 · EMPLOYEE PEN & BEN/AD & G																																45,839.18				45,839.18

				604-7 · EMPLOYEE PEN & BEN/CUST SERVICE																																				0.00

												Check				01/03/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-CUST SERV				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				56.57				56.57

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4200				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				67.61

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4200				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				219.10				286.71

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4200				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				27.12				313.83

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4204				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				324.87

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4204				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				219.10				543.97

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4204				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				26.11				570.08

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4207				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				581.12

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4207				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				219.10				800.22

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4207				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				27.12				827.34

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4211				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				838.38

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4211				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				219.10				1,057.48

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4211				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				26.11				1,083.59

												Bill				01/31/2019				982917479306				UNITED HEALTH CARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,991.40				4,074.99

												Bill				01/31/2019				982917479306				UNITED HEALTH CARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,074.99

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4217				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				4,086.03

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4217				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				219.10				4,305.13

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4217				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				27.12				4,332.25

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4221				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				4,343.29

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4221				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				219.10				4,562.39

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4221				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				26.11				4,588.50

												Check				02/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-CUST SERV				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				56.57				4,645.07

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4763				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				4,656.11

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4763				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				253.46				4,909.57

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4763				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				27.12				4,936.69

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4766				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				4,947.73

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4766				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				260.60				5,208.33

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4766				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				26.11				5,234.44

												Bill				02/28/2019				982983303404				UNITED HEALTH CARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,000.30				8,234.74

												Bill				02/28/2019				982983303404				UNITED HEALTH CARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								8,234.74

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4772				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				8,245.78

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4772				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				262.97				8,508.75

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4772				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				27.12				8,535.87

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4775				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				8,546.91

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4775				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				281.99				8,828.90

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4775				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				26.11				8,855.01

												Check				03/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-CUST SERV				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				56.57				8,911.58

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4808				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				8,922.62

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4808				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				272.48				9,195.10

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4808				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				27.12				9,222.22

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4811				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				9,233.26

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4811				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				258.22				9,491.48

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4811				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				26.11				9,517.59

												Bill				03/15/2019				98294049213				UNITED HEALTH CARE				704723042471				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,000.96				12,518.55

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4818				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				12,529.59

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4818				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				253.46				12,783.05

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4818				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				27.12				12,810.17

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4820				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				12,821.21

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4820				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				272.48				13,093.69

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4820				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				26.11				13,119.80

												Check				04/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-CUST SERV				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				56.57				13,176.37

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5752				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				13,187.41

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5752				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				253.46				13,440.87

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5752				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				13,467.99

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5754				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				13,479.03

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5754				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				258.22				13,737.25

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5754				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				13,763.36

												Bill				04/15/2019				982945819033				UNITED HEALTH CARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,001.10				16,764.46

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5761				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				16,775.50

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5761				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				262.97				17,038.47

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5761				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				17,065.59

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5763				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				17,076.63

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5763				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				253.47				17,330.10

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5763				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				17,356.21

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5768				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				17,356.21

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5768				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				87.64				17,443.85

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5768				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				17,443.85

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5771				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				17,443.85

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5771				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				71.89				17,515.74

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5771				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				17,515.74

												Check				05/02/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-CUST SERV				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				56.57				17,572.31

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5775				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				17,583.35

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5775				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				253.46				17,836.81

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5775				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				17,863.93

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5777				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				17,874.97

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5777				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				274.94				18,149.91

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5777				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				18,176.02

												Bill				05/15/2019				982966708798				UNITED HEALTH CARE				565631420969.				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,000.30				21,176.32

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5783				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				21,187.36

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5783				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				253.46				21,440.82

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5783				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				21,467.94

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5785				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				21,478.98

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5785				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				274.94				21,753.92

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5785				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				21,780.03

												Check				06/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-CUST SERV				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				56.57				21,836.60

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5793				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				21,847.64

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5793				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				264.16				22,111.80

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5793				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				22,138.92

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5795				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				22,149.96

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5795				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				283.97				22,433.93

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5795				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				22,460.04

												Bill				06/17/2019				982903565298				UNITED HEALTH CARE				645010235450				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,999.64				25,459.68

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5800				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				25,470.72

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5800				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				276.04				25,746.76

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5800				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				25,773.88

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5803				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				25,784.92

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5803				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				274.94				26,059.86

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5803				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				26,085.97

												Check				07/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-CUST SERV				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				56.57				26,142.54

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5811				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				26,153.58

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5811				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				303.16				26,456.74

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5811				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				26,483.86

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5814				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				26,494.90

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5814				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				327.22				26,822.12

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5814				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				26,848.23

												Bill				07/15/2019				982960697731				UNITED HEALTH CARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,999.30				29,847.53

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				29,847.53

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				29,847.53

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				29,847.53

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								LUCIANA K COX				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				29,847.53

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								LUCIANA K COX				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				29,847.53

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								LUCIANA K COX				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				29,847.53

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5819				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				29,858.57

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5819				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				308.84				30,167.41

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5819				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				30,194.53

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5822				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				30,205.57

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5822				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				345.62				30,551.19

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5822				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				30,577.30

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5830				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				30,588.34

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5830				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				314.53				30,902.87

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5830				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				30,929.99

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5833				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				30,941.03

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5833				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				348.69				31,289.72

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5833				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				31,315.83

												Check				08/05/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-CUST SERV				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				56.57				31,372.40

												Bill				08/15/2019				982920432398				UNITED HEALTH CARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,001.30				34,373.70

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5838				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				34,384.74

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5838				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				311.69				34,696.43

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5838				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				34,723.55

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5840				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				34,734.59

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5840				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				342.55				35,077.14

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5840				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				35,103.25

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5849				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				35,114.29

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5849				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				308.84				35,423.13

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5849				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				35,450.25

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5851				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				35,461.29

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5851				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				327.22				35,788.51

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5851				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				35,814.62

												Check				09/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-CUST SERV				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				56.57				35,871.19

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5858				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				35,882.23

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5858				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				321.63				36,203.86

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5858				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				36,230.98

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5860				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				36,242.02

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5860				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				370.16				36,612.18

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5860				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				36,638.29

												Bill				09/16/2019				982971701291				UNITED HEALTH CARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,000.30				39,638.59

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5870				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				39,649.63

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5870				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				315.95				39,965.58

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5870				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				39,992.70

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5872				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				40,003.74

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5872				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				333.35				40,337.09

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5872				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				40,363.20

												Check				10/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-CUST SERV				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				56.57				40,419.77

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5879				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				40,430.81

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5879				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				317.37				40,748.18

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5879				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				40,775.30

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5882				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				40,786.34

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5882				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				360.96				41,147.30

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5882				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				41,173.41

												Bill				10/15/2019				982975707148				UNITED HEALTH CARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,000.30				44,173.71

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5889				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				44,184.75

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5889				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				320.21				44,504.96

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5889				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				44,532.08

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5891				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				44,543.12

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5891				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				330.28				44,873.40

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5891				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				44,899.51

												Check				11/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-CUST SERV				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				56.57				44,956.08

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5902				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				44,967.12

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5902				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				317.37				45,284.49

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5902				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				45,311.61

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5903				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				45,322.65

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5903				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				357.89				45,680.54

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5903				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				45,706.65

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5910				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				45,717.69

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5910				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				308.84				46,026.53

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5910				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				46,053.65

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5911				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				46,064.69

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5911				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				333.35				46,398.04

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5911				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				46,424.15

												Bill				11/30/2019				11/2019				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,758.58				50,182.73

												Check				12/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-CUST SERV				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				56.57				50,239.30

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5921				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				50,250.34

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5921				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				310.26				50,560.60

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5921				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				50,587.72

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5922				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				50,598.76

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5922				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				327.22				50,925.98

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5922				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				50,952.09

												Bill				12/14/2019				706104181				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,758.58				54,710.67

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5929				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				54,721.71

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5929				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				303.16				55,024.87

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5929				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				55,051.99

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5930				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				55,063.03

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5930				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				336.42				55,399.45

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5930				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				55,425.56

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE01								To record GASB 68 adjustments				190 · PENSION O/F DIFF EXPECTED				13,855.00				69,280.56

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE01								To record GASB 68 adjustments				190 · PENSION O/F DIFF EXPECTED				6,166.00				75,446.56

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE01								To record GASB 68 adjustments				190 · PENSION O/F DIFF EXPECTED				-7,315.00				68,131.56

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE02								To record GASB 75 adjustments				191-1 · OPEB O/F - DIFF PROJ & ACT EARN				-691.00				67,440.56

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE02								To record GASB 75 adjustments				191-1 · OPEB O/F - DIFF PROJ & ACT EARN				1,999.00				69,439.56

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE02								To record GASB 75 adjustments				191-1 · OPEB O/F - DIFF PROJ & ACT EARN				-1,804.00				67,635.56

				Total 604-7 · EMPLOYEE PEN & BEN/CUST SERVICE																																67,635.56				67,635.56

				604-6 · EMPLOYEE PEN & BEN/MAINTENANCE																																				0.00

												Check				01/03/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-MAINT				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				95.32				95.32

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4199				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				96.88				192.20

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4199				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				22.66				214.86

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4200				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				59.78				274.64

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4200				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				13.98				288.62

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4201				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				299.66

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4201				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				352.27				651.93

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4201				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				14.89				666.82

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4201				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				96.51				763.33

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4201				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				22.57				785.90

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4202				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				796.94

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4202				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				387.98				1,184.92

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4202				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				8.25				1,193.17

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4202				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				106.29				1,299.46

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4202				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				24.86				1,324.32

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4203				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				301.02				1,625.34

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4203				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				1,636.38

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4203				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				12.26				1,648.64

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4203				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				83.30				1,731.94

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4203				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				19.48				1,751.42

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4204				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				59.91				1,811.33

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4204				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				14.01				1,825.34

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4205				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				1,836.38

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4205				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				327.68				2,164.06

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4205				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				8.61				2,172.67

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4205				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				90.39				2,263.06

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4205				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				21.14				2,284.20

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4206				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				96.88				2,381.08

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4206				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				22.65				2,403.73

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4207				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				59.79				2,463.52

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4207				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				13.98				2,477.50

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4208				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				2,488.54

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4208				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				378.69				2,867.23

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4208				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				14.89				2,882.12

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4208				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				103.75				2,985.87

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4208				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				24.26				3,010.13

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4209				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				3,021.17

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4209				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				214.80				3,235.97

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4209				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				8.25				3,244.22

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4209				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				58.81				3,303.03

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4209				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				13.75				3,316.78

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4210				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				337.88				3,654.66

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4210				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				3,665.70

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4210				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				12.26				3,677.96

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4210				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				93.41				3,771.37

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4210				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				21.85				3,793.22

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4211				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				59.90				3,853.12

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4211				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				14.01				3,867.13

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4212				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				3,878.17

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4212				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				318.98				4,197.15

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4212				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				8.61				4,205.76

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4212				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				88.00				4,293.76

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4212				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				20.58				4,314.34

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4213				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				31.00				4,345.34

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4213				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				7.25				4,352.59

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4214				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				31.00				4,383.59

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4214				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				7.25				4,390.84

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4215				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				31.00				4,421.84

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4215				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				7.25				4,429.09

												Bill				01/31/2019				982917479306				UNITED HEALTH CARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				6,050.43				10,479.52

												Bill				01/31/2019				982917479306				UNITED HEALTH CARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								10,479.52

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4216				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				101.96				10,581.48

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4216				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				23.85				10,605.33

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4217				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				62.94				10,668.27

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4217				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				14.72				10,682.99

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4218				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				10,694.03

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4218				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				10,694.03

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4218				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				10,694.03

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4218				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				113.12				10,807.15

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4218				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				26.46				10,833.61

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4219				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				10,844.65

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4219				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				311.46				11,156.11

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4219				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				8.25				11,164.36

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4219				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				89.81				11,254.17

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4219				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				21.01				11,275.18

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4220				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				430.03				11,705.21

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4220				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				11,716.25

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4220				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				12.26				11,728.51

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4220				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				124.89				11,853.40

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4220				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				29.20				11,882.60

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4221				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				63.07				11,945.67

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4221				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				14.75				11,960.42

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4222				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				11,971.46

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4222				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				275.48				12,246.94

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4222				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				8.61				12,255.55

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4222				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				80.04				12,335.59

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4222				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				18.72				12,354.31

												Check				02/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-MAINT				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				95.32				12,449.63

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4762				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				104.45				12,554.08

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4762				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				24.43				12,578.51

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4763				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				72.87				12,651.38

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4763				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				17.05				12,668.43

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4764				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				12,679.47

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4764				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				328.59				13,008.06

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4764				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				8.25				13,016.31

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4764				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				94.75				13,111.06

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4764				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				22.15				13,133.21

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4765				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				280.10				13,413.31

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4765				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				13,424.35

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4765				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				12.26				13,436.61

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4765				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				81.60				13,518.21

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4765				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				19.09				13,537.30

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4766				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				75.04				13,612.34

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4766				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				17.55				13,629.89

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4767				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				13,640.93

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4767				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				381.22				14,022.15

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4767				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				8.61				14,030.76

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4767				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				110.57				14,141.33

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4767				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				25.86				14,167.19

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4997				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				31.00				14,198.19

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4997				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				7.25				14,205.44

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4998				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				31.00				14,236.44

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4998				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				7.25				14,243.69

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4999				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				31.00				14,274.69

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4999				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				7.25				14,281.94

												Bill				02/28/2019				982983303404				UNITED HEALTH CARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				6,070.99				20,352.93

												Bill				02/28/2019				982983303404				UNITED HEALTH CARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								20,352.93

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4771				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				132.76				20,485.69

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4771				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				31.05				20,516.74

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4772				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				75.61				20,592.35

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4772				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				17.68				20,610.03

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4773				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				20,621.07

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4773				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				302.90				20,923.97

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4773				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				8.25				20,932.22

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4773				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				87.33				21,019.55

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4773				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				20.43				21,039.98

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4774				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				582.08				21,622.06

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4774				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				21,633.10

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4774				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				12.26				21,645.36

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4774				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				168.78				21,814.14

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4774				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				39.47				21,853.61

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4775				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				81.22				21,934.83

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4775				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				19.00				21,953.83

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4776				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				21,964.87

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4776				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				610.94				22,575.81

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4776				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				8.61				22,584.42

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4776				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				176.88				22,761.30

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4776				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				41.37				22,802.67

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4996				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				22,813.71

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4996				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				763.99				23,577.70

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4996				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				14.89				23,592.59

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4996				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				220.43				23,813.02

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4996				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				51.55				23,864.57

												Check				03/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-MAINT				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				95.32				23,959.89

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4806				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				128.85				24,088.74

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4806				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				30.13				24,118.87

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4807				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				26.66				24,145.53

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4807				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				6.24				24,151.77

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4808				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				78.35				24,230.12

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4808				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				18.32				24,248.44

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4809				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				24,259.48

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4809				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				229.70				24,489.18

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4809				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				8.25				24,497.43

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4809				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				66.21				24,563.64

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4809				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				15.48				24,579.12

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4810				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				414.02				24,993.14

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4810				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				25,004.18

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4810				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				12.26				25,016.44

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4810				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				120.26				25,136.70

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4810				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				28.13				25,164.83

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4811				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				74.36				25,239.19

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4811				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				17.39				25,256.58

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4812				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				25,267.62

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4812				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				298.81				25,566.43

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4812				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				8.61				25,575.04

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4812				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				86.78				25,661.82

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4812				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				20.29				25,682.11

												Bill				03/15/2019				98294049213				UNITED HEALTH CARE				704723042471				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,288.71				27,970.82

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4816				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				116.17				28,086.99

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4816				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				27.17				28,114.16

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4817				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				57.32				28,171.48

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4817				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				13.40				28,184.88

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4818				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				72.87				28,257.75

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4818				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				17.04				28,274.79

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4819				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				385.14				28,659.93

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4819				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				28,670.97

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4819				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				12.26				28,683.23

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4819				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				111.93				28,795.16

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4819				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				26.17				28,821.33

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4820				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				78.48				28,899.81

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4820				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				18.35				28,918.16

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4821				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				11.04				28,929.20

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4821				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				376.22				29,305.42

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4821				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				8.61				29,314.03

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4821				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				109.13				29,423.16

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4821				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				25.52				29,448.68

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4813				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				31.00				29,479.68

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4813				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				7.25				29,486.93

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4814				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				31.00				29,517.93

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4814				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				7.25				29,525.18

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4815				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				31.00				29,556.18

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4815				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				7.25				29,563.43

												Check				04/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-MAINT				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				41.20				29,604.63

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5750				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				116.16				29,720.79

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5750				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.17				29,747.96

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5751				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				69.99				29,817.95

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5751				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				16.37				29,834.32

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5752				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				72.86				29,907.18

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5752				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				17.05				29,924.23

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5753				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				306.36				30,230.59

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5753				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				30,241.63

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5753				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				12.26				30,253.89

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5753				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				89.18				30,343.07

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5753				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				20.86				30,363.93

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5754				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				74.36				30,438.29

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5754				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				17.39				30,455.68

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5755				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				30,466.72

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5755				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				351.25				30,817.97

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5755				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				30,826.58

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5755				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				101.92				30,928.50

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5755				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				23.84				30,952.34

												Bill				04/15/2019				982945819033				UNITED HEALTH CARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				94.29				31,046.63

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5756				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				31,077.63

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5756				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				31,084.88

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5757				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				31,115.88

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5757				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				31,123.13

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5758				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				31,154.13

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5758				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				31,161.38

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5759				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				112.25				31,273.63

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5759				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.25				31,299.88

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5760				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				51.49				31,351.37

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5760				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				12.04				31,363.41

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5761				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				75.61				31,439.02

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5761				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				17.68				31,456.70

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5762				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				369.38				31,826.08

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5762				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				31,837.12

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5762				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				12.26				31,849.38

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5762				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				107.38				31,956.76

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5762				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				25.12				31,981.88

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5763				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				72.98				32,054.86

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5763				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				17.07				32,071.93

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5764				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				32,082.97

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5764				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				411.18				32,494.15

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5764				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				32,502.76

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5764				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				119.22				32,621.98

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5764				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.88				32,649.86

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5765				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.66				32,676.52

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5765				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				6.24				32,682.76

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5767				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				60.06				32,742.82

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5767				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				14.04				32,756.86

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5768				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				25.30				32,782.16

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5768				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				5.91				32,788.07

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5769				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				32,788.07

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5769				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				410.13				33,198.20

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5769				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				33,198.20

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5769				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				118.38				33,316.58

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5769				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.69				33,344.27

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5770				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				174.32				33,518.59

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5770				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				33,518.59

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5770				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				33,518.59

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5770				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				50.32				33,568.91

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5770				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.76				33,580.67

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5771				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				20.75				33,601.42

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5771				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.85				33,606.27

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5772				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				33,606.27

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5772				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				295.78				33,902.05

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5772				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				33,902.05

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5772				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				85.37				33,987.42

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5772				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				19.97				34,007.39

												Check				05/02/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-MAINT				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				45.20				34,052.59

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5773				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				104.44				34,157.03

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5773				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				24.43				34,181.46

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5774				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				71.57				34,253.03

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5774				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				16.74				34,269.77

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5775				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				72.86				34,342.63

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5775				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				17.05				34,359.68

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5776				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				379.88				34,739.56

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5776				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				34,750.60

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5776				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				12.26				34,762.86

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5776				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				110.41				34,873.27

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5776				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				25.82				34,899.09

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5777				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				79.19				34,978.28

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5777				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.52				34,996.80

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5778				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				35,007.84

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5778				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				308.56				35,316.40

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5778				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				35,325.01

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5778				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				89.60				35,414.61

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5778				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				20.95				35,435.56

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5779				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				48.99				35,484.55

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5779				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.45				35,496.00

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5780				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				54.52				35,550.52

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5780				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				35,550.52

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5780				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				35,550.52

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5780				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				15.74				35,566.26

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5780				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3.68				35,569.94

												Bill				05/15/2019				982966708798				UNITED HEALTH CARE				565631420969.				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,729.70				38,299.64

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5781				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				108.35				38,407.99

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5781				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				25.34				38,433.33

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5782				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				77.95				38,511.28

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5782				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.23				38,529.51

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5783				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				72.87				38,602.38

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5783				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				17.04				38,619.42

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5784				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				280.10				38,899.52

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5784				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				38,910.56

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5784				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				12.26				38,922.82

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5784				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				81.60				39,004.42

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5784				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				19.09				39,023.51

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5785				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				79.19				39,102.70

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5785				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.52				39,121.22

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5786				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				39,132.26

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5786				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				382.51				39,514.77

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5786				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				39,523.38

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5786				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				110.94				39,634.32

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5786				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				25.95				39,660.27

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5787				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				53.32				39,713.59

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5787				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				12.47				39,726.06

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5788				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				39,757.06

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5788				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				39,764.31

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5789				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				39,795.31

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5789				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				39,802.56

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5790				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				39,833.56

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5790				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				39,840.81

												Check				06/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-MAINT				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				45.20				39,886.01

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5791				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				112.74				39,998.75

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5791				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.37				40,025.12

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5792				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				258.72				40,283.84

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5792				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				40,294.88

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5792				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				74.68				40,369.56

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5792				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				17.47				40,387.03

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5793				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				75.95				40,462.98

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5793				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				17.76				40,480.74

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5794				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				385.14				40,865.88

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5794				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				40,876.92

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5794				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				12.26				40,889.18

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5794				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				111.93				41,001.11

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5794				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.18				41,027.29

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5795				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				81.79				41,109.08

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5795				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				19.13				41,128.21

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5796				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				41,139.25

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5796				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				382.51				41,521.76

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5796				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				41,530.37

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5796				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				110.94				41,641.31

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5796				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				25.94				41,667.25

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5797				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				87.99				41,755.24

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5797				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				20.58				41,775.82

												Bill				06/17/2019				982903565298				UNITED HEALTH CARE				JULY HEALTH INS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,741.48				45,517.30

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5798				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				104.45				45,621.75

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5798				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				24.42				45,646.17

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5799				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				45,657.21

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5799				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				298.48				45,955.69

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5799				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				86.15				46,041.84

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5799				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				20.14				46,061.98

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5800				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				79.39				46,141.37

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5800				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.57				46,159.94

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5801				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				316.86				46,476.80

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5801				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				46,487.84

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5801				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				12.26				46,500.10

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5801				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				92.22				46,592.32

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5801				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.56				46,613.88

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5802				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				46,624.92

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5802				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				115.19				46,740.11

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5802				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				33.25				46,773.36

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5802				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.78				46,781.14

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5803				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				79.19				46,860.33

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5803				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.52				46,878.85

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5804				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				46,889.89

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5804				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				418.11				47,308.00

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5804				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				47,316.61

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5804				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				121.22				47,437.83

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5804				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.35				47,466.18

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5805				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				60.32				47,526.50

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5805				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				14.11				47,540.61

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5806				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				47,571.61

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5806				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				47,578.86

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5807				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				47,609.86

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5807				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				47,617.11

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5808				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				47,648.11

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5808				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				47,655.36

												Check				07/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-MAINT				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				45.20				47,700.56

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5809				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				109.40				47,809.96

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5809				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				25.59				47,835.55

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5810				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				47,846.59

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5810				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				254.80				48,101.39

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5810				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				65.66				48,167.05

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5810				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				15.36				48,182.41

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5811				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				77.82				48,260.23

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5811				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.20				48,278.43

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5812				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				467.23				48,745.66

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5812				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				48,756.70

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5812				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				12.26				48,768.96

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5812				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				121.16				48,890.12

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5812				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.34				48,918.46

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5813				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				48,929.50

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5813				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				337.44				49,266.94

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5813				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				86.95				49,353.89

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5813				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				20.33				49,374.22

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5814				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				84.14				49,458.36

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5814				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				19.68				49,478.04

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5815				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				49,489.08

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5815				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				473.14				49,962.22

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5815				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				49,970.83

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5815				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				122.45				50,093.28

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5815				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.64				50,121.92

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5816				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				50,132.96

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5816				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				332.75				50,465.71

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5816				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				85.74				50,551.45

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5816				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				20.05				50,571.50

												Bill				07/15/2019				982960697731				UNITED HEALTH CARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				8,262.48				58,833.98

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								AUDREA B MILLER				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				58,833.98

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								AUDREA B MILLER				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				58,833.98

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				58,833.98

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				58,833.98

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				58,833.98

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				58,833.98

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				58,833.98

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				58,833.98

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				58,833.98

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				58,833.98

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				58,833.98

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				58,833.98

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				58,833.98

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								JAMES L MCCOY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				58,833.98

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								JAMES L MCCOY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				58,833.98

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								JAMES L MCCOY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				58,833.98

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								JAMES L MCCOY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				58,833.98

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								LUCIANA K COX				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				58,833.98

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								LUCIANA K COX				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				58,833.98

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM A MURPHY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				58,833.98

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM A MURPHY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				58,833.98

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM A MURPHY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				58,833.98

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM A MURPHY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				58,833.98

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM A MURPHY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				58,833.98

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				58,833.98

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				58,833.98

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				58,833.98

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				58,833.98

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5817				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				120.66				58,954.64

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5817				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.22				58,982.86

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5818				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				58,993.90

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5818				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				311.10				59,305.00

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5818				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				80.17				59,385.17

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5818				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.75				59,403.92

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5819				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				80.22				59,484.14

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5819				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.76				59,502.90

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5820				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				332.99				59,835.89

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5820				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				59,846.93

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5820				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				12.26				59,859.19

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5820				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				86.57				59,945.76

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5820				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				20.25				59,966.01

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5821				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				59,977.05

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5821				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				322.56				60,299.61

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5821				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				83.12				60,382.73

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5821				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				19.44				60,402.17

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5822				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				88.89				60,491.06

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5822				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				20.79				60,511.85

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5823				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				60,522.89

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5823				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				486.13				61,009.02

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5823				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				61,017.63

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5823				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				125.81				61,143.44

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5823				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				29.42				61,172.86

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5824				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				61,183.90

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5824				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				233.14				61,417.04

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5824				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				60.08				61,477.12

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5824				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				14.05				61,491.17

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5825				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				61,522.17

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5825				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				61,529.42

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5826				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				61,560.42

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5826				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				61,567.67

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5827				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				61,598.67

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5827				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				61,605.92

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5828				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				121.68				61,727.60

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5828				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.46				61,756.06

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5829				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				61,767.10

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5829				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				285.11				62,052.21

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5829				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				73.47				62,125.68

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5829				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				17.18				62,142.86

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5830				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				81.68				62,224.54

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5830				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				19.10				62,243.64

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5831				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				300.73				62,544.37

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5831				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				62,555.41

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5831				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				12.26				62,567.67

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5831				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				78.25				62,645.92

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5831				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.30				62,664.22

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5832				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				62,675.26

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5832				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				311.73				62,986.99

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5832				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				80.33				63,067.32

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5832				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.79				63,086.11

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5833				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				89.68				63,175.79

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5833				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				20.97				63,196.76

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5834				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				63,207.80

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5834				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				447.16				63,654.96

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5834				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				63,663.57

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5834				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				115.76				63,779.33

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5834				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.08				63,806.41

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5835				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				63,817.45

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5835				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				358.73				64,176.18

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5835				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				92.44				64,268.62

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5835				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.62				64,290.24

												Check				08/05/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-MAINT				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				45.20				64,335.44

												Bill				08/15/2019				982920432398				UNITED HEALTH CARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,179.40				67,514.84

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5836				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				109.40				67,624.24

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5836				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				25.58				67,649.82

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5837				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				67,660.86

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5837				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				311.10				67,971.96

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5837				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				80.16				68,052.12

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5837				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.75				68,070.87

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5838				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				80.95				68,151.82

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5838				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.93				68,170.75

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5839				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				68,181.79

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5839				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				298.19				68,479.98

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5839				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				76.84				68,556.82

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5839				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				17.97				68,574.79

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5840				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				88.10				68,662.89

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5840				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				20.61				68,683.50

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5841				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				6.14				68,689.64

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5841				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.44				68,691.08

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5842				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				68,702.12

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5842				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				531.61				69,233.73

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5842				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				69,242.34

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5842				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				137.52				69,379.86

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5842				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				32.16				69,412.02

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5843				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				69,423.06

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5843				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				252.63				69,675.69

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5843				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				65.10				69,740.79

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5843				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				15.23				69,756.02

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5844				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				69,787.02

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5844				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				69,794.27

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5845				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				69,825.27

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5845				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				69,832.52

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5846				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				69,863.52

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5846				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				69,870.77

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5847				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				115.54				69,986.31

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5847				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.02				70,013.33

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5848				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				70,024.37

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5848				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				243.97				70,268.34

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5848				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				62.87				70,331.21

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5848				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				14.70				70,345.91

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5849				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				80.22				70,426.13

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5849				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.76				70,444.89

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5850				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				70,455.93

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5850				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				294.13				70,750.06

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5850				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				75.80				70,825.86

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5850				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				17.72				70,843.58

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5851				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				84.15				70,927.73

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5851				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				19.67				70,947.40

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5852				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.16				70,958.56

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5852				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.61				70,961.17

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5853				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				70,972.21

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5853				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				469.89				71,442.10

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5853				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				71,450.71

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5853				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				121.62				71,572.33

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5853				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.44				71,600.77

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5854				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				71,611.81

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5854				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				300.27				71,912.08

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5854				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				77.38				71,989.46

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5854				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.09				72,007.55

												Check				09/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-MAINT				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				45.20				72,052.75

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5855				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				113.50				72,166.25

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5855				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.55				72,192.80

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5856				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				72,203.84

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5856				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				339.25				72,543.09

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5856				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				87.42				72,630.51

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5856				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				20.45				72,650.96

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5857				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9.42				72,660.38

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5857				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.20				72,662.58

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5858				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				83.52				72,746.10

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5858				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				19.53				72,765.63

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5859				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				72,776.67

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5859				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				294.13				73,070.80

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5859				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				75.79				73,146.59

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5859				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				17.73				73,164.32

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5860				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				95.21				73,259.53

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5860				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				22.27				73,281.80

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5861				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.72				73,293.52

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5861				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.74				73,296.26

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5862				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				73,307.30

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5862				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				404.93				73,712.23

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5862				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				73,720.84

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5862				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				104.88				73,825.72

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5862				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				24.53				73,850.25

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5863				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				73,861.29

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5863				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				460.51				74,321.80

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5863				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				118.67				74,440.47

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5863				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.75				74,468.22

												Bill				09/16/2019				982971701291				UNITED HEALTH CARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4,104.72				78,572.94

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5864				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				78,603.94

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5864				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				78,611.19

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5865				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				78,642.19

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5865				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				78,649.44

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5866				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				78,680.44

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5866				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				78,687.69

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5867				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				113.49				78,801.18

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5867				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.54				78,827.72

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5868				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				78,838.76

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5868				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				328.42				79,167.18

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5868				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				84.63				79,251.81

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5868				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				19.79				79,271.60

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5869				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				44.62				79,316.22

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5869				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				10.44				79,326.66

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5870				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				82.05				79,408.71

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5870				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				19.19				79,427.90

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5871				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				79,438.94

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5871				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				291.43				79,730.37

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5871				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				75.10				79,805.47

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5871				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				17.56				79,823.03

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5872				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				85.73				79,908.76

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5872				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				20.05				79,928.81

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5873				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				14.50				79,943.31

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5873				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3.39				79,946.70

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5874				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				79,957.74

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5874				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				482.88				80,440.62

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5874				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				80,449.23

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5874				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				124.97				80,574.20

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5874				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				29.23				80,603.43

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5875				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				80,614.47

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5875				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				235.31				80,849.78

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5875				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				60.63				80,910.41

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5875				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				14.19				80,924.60

												Check				10/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-MAINT				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				45.20				80,969.80

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5876				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				120.48				81,090.28

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5876				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.18				81,118.46

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5877				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				81,129.50

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5877				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				254.80				81,384.30

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5877				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				65.66				81,449.96

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5877				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				15.35				81,465.31

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5878				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				52.86				81,518.17

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5878				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				12.36				81,530.53

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5879				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				82.41				81,612.94

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5879				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				19.28				81,632.22

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5880				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				81,632.22

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5880				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				81,632.22

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5880				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				81,632.22

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5880				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				55.78				81,688.00

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5880				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				13.04				81,701.04

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5881				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				81,712.08

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5881				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				294.13				82,006.21

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5881				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				75.79				82,082.00

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5881				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				17.73				82,099.73

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5882				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				92.85				82,192.58

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5882				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.72				82,214.30

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5883				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				19.53				82,233.83

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5883				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				82,238.40

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5884				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				82,249.44

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5884				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				499.12				82,748.56

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5884				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				82,757.17

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5884				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				129.15				82,886.32

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5884				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				30.20				82,916.52

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5885				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				82,927.56

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5885				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				337.08				83,264.64

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5885				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				86.87				83,351.51

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5885				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				20.31				83,371.82

												Bill				10/15/2019				982975707148				UNITED HEALTH CARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4,104.72				87,476.54

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5886				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				120.48				87,597.02

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5886				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.17				87,625.19

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5887				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				87,636.23

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5887				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				313.26				87,949.49

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5887				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				80.72				88,030.21

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5887				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.88				88,049.09

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5888				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				48.45				88,097.54

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5888				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.33				88,108.87

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5889				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				83.15				88,192.02

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5889				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				19.44				88,211.46

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5890				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				88,222.50

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5890				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				57.74				88,280.24

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5890				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				14.88				88,295.12

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5890				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3.48				88,298.60

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5891				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				84.93				88,383.53

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5891				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				19.86				88,403.39

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5892				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.16				88,414.55

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5892				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.61				88,417.16

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5893				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				88,428.20

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5893				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				365.95				88,794.15

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5893				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				88,802.76

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5893				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				94.84				88,897.60

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5893				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				22.18				88,919.78

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5894				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				88,930.82

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5894				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				354.40				89,285.22

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5894				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				91.32				89,376.54

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5894				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.36				89,397.90

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5898				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				89,397.90

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5898				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				89,397.90

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5898				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				81.84				89,479.74

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5898				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				19.14				89,498.88

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5895				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				89,529.88

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5895				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				89,537.13

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5896				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				89,568.13

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5896				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				89,575.38

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5897				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				89,606.38

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5897				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				89,613.63

												Check				11/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-MAINT				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				45.20				89,658.83

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5899				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				120.47				89,779.30

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5899				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.18				89,807.48

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5900				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				89,818.52

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5900				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				356.57				90,175.09

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5900				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				91.89				90,266.98

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5900				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.49				90,288.47

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5901				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				57.72				90,346.19

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5901				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				13.50				90,359.69

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5902				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				82.42				90,442.11

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5902				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				19.28				90,461.39

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5903				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				92.05				90,553.44

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5903				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.53				90,574.97

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5904				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.98				90,593.95

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5904				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.43				90,598.38

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5905				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				90,609.42

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5905				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				528.36				91,137.78

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5905				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				91,146.39

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5905				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				136.68				91,283.07

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5905				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.97				91,315.04

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5906				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				91,326.08

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5906				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				304.60				91,630.68

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5906				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				78.49				91,709.17

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5906				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.36				91,727.53

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5907				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				120.48				91,848.01

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5907				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.17				91,876.18

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5908				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				91,887.22

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5908				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				284.57				92,171.79

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5908				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				73.33				92,245.12

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5908				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				17.15				92,262.27

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5909				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				50.21				92,312.48

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5909				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.74				92,324.22

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5910				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				80.21				92,404.43

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5910				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.76				92,423.19

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5911				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				85.73				92,508.92

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5911				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				20.05				92,528.97

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5912				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.37				92,537.34

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5912				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.96				92,539.30

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5913				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				92,550.34

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5913				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				469.89				93,020.23

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5913				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				93,028.84

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5913				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				121.62				93,150.46

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5913				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.44				93,178.90

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5914				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				93,189.94

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5914				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				436.32				93,626.26

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5914				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				112.44				93,738.70

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5914				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.29				93,764.99

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5915				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				93,795.99

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5915				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				93,803.24

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5916				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				93,834.24

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5916				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				93,841.49

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5917				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				93,872.49

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5917				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				93,879.74

												Bill				11/30/2019				11/2019				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,037.38				96,917.12

												Check				12/04/2019				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-MAINT				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				45.20				96,962.32

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5918				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				120.48				97,082.80

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5918				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.18				97,110.98

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5919				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				97,122.02

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5919				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				377.16				97,499.18

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5919				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				97.19				97,596.37

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5919				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				22.73				97,619.10

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5920				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				49.33				97,668.43

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5920				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.54				97,679.97

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5921				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				80.59				97,760.56

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5921				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.85				97,779.41

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5922				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				84.15				97,863.56

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5922				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				19.68				97,883.24

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5923				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.16				97,894.40

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5923				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.61				97,897.01

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5924				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				97,908.05

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5924				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				369.20				98,277.25

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5924				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				98,285.86

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5924				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				95.68				98,381.54

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5924				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				22.38				98,403.92

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5925				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				98,414.96

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5925				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				456.90				98,871.86

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5925				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				117.74				98,989.60

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5925				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.54				99,017.14

												Bill				12/14/2019				706104181				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,037.38				102,054.52

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5926				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				120.48				102,175.00

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5926				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.18				102,203.18

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5927				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				102,214.22

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5927				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				384.88				102,599.10

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5927				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				99.18				102,698.28

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5927				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				23.20				102,721.48

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5928				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				48.45				102,769.93

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5928				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.33				102,781.26

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5929				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				78.75				102,860.01

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5929				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.41				102,878.42

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5930				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				86.52				102,964.94

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5930				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				20.23				102,985.17

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5931				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				13.11				102,998.28

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5931				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3.07				103,001.35

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5932				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				103,012.39

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5932				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				486.13				103,498.52

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5932				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				103,507.13

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5932				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				125.80				103,632.93

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5932				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				29.42				103,662.35

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5933				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				103,673.39

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5933				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				302.58				103,975.97

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5933				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				77.97				104,053.94

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5933				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.23				104,072.17

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5934				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				104,103.17

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5934				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				104,110.42

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5935				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				104,141.42

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5935				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				104,148.67

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5936				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				104,179.67

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5936				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				104,186.92

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE01								To record GASB 68 adjustments				190 · PENSION O/F DIFF EXPECTED				26,045.00				130,231.92

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE01								To record GASB 68 adjustments				190 · PENSION O/F DIFF EXPECTED				11,590.00				141,821.92

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE01								To record GASB 68 adjustments				190 · PENSION O/F DIFF EXPECTED				-13,750.00				128,071.92

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE02								To record GASB 75 adjustments				191-1 · OPEB O/F - DIFF PROJ & ACT EARN				-1,298.00				126,773.92

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE02								To record GASB 75 adjustments				191-1 · OPEB O/F - DIFF PROJ & ACT EARN				3,759.00				130,532.92

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE02								To record GASB 75 adjustments				191-1 · OPEB O/F - DIFF PROJ & ACT EARN				-3,391.00				127,141.92

				Total 604-6 · EMPLOYEE PEN & BEN/MAINTENANCE																																127,141.92				127,141.92

				604-5 · EMPLOYEES PEN. & BEN./OPERATION																																				0.00

				Total 604-5 · EMPLOYEES PEN. & BEN./OPERATION																																				0.00

				603-8 · SALARY & WAGES/OFFICERS																																				0.00

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4213				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				500.00				500.00

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4214				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				500.00				1,000.00

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4215				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				500.00				1,500.00

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4997				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				500.00				2,000.00

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4998				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				500.00				2,500.00

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4999				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				500.00				3,000.00

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4813				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				500.00				3,500.00

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4814				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				500.00				4,000.00

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4815				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				500.00				4,500.00

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5756				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				5,000.00

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5757				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				5,500.00

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5758				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				6,000.00

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5788				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				6,500.00

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5789				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				7,000.00

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5790				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				7,500.00

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5806				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				8,000.00

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5807				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				8,500.00

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5808				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				9,000.00

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5825				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				9,500.00

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5826				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				10,000.00

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5827				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				10,500.00

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5844				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				11,000.00

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5845				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				11,500.00

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5846				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				12,000.00

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5864				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				12,500.00

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5865				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				13,000.00

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5866				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				13,500.00

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5895				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				14,000.00

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5896				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				14,500.00

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5897				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				15,000.00

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5915				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				15,500.00

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5916				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				16,000.00

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5917				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				16,500.00

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5934				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				17,000.00

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5935				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				17,500.00

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5936				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				18,000.00

				Total 603-8 · SALARY & WAGES/OFFICERS																																18,000.00				18,000.00

				601-8 · SALARY & WAGES/AD & G																																				0.00

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4199				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,558.00				1,558.00

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4199				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				1,558.00

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4199				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				82.00				1,640.00

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4199				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				1,640.00

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4199				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				1,640.00

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4200				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				1,640.00

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4206				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,542.63				3,182.63

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4206				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				3,182.63

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4206				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				97.38				3,280.01

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4206				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				3,280.01

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4206				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				3,280.01

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4207				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				3,280.01

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4216				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,640.00				4,920.01

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4216				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				4,920.01

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4216				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				4,920.01

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4216				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				4,920.01

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4216				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				4,920.01

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4217				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				4,920.01

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4762				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,638.00				6,558.01

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4762				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				6,558.01

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4762				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				42.00				6,600.01

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4762				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				6,600.01

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4762				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				6,600.01

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4763				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				6,600.01

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4771				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,638.00				8,238.01

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4771				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				8,238.01

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4771				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				42.00				8,280.01

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4771				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				456.75				8,736.76

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4771				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				8,736.76

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4772				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				8,736.76

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4806				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,680.00				10,416.76

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4806				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				10,416.76

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4806				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				10,416.76

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4806				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				393.75				10,810.51

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4806				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				10,810.51

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4808				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				10,810.51

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4816				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,512.00				12,322.51

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4816				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				168.00				12,490.51

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4816				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				12,490.51

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4816				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				189.00				12,679.51

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4816				AUDREA B MILLER								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				12,679.51

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4818				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				12,679.51

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5750				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,680.00				14,359.51

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5750				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				14,359.51

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5750				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				14,359.51

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5750				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				189.00				14,548.51

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5750				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				14,548.51

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5752				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				14,548.51

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5759				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,543.50				16,092.01

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5759				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				136.50				16,228.51

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5759				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				16,228.51

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5759				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				126.00				16,354.51

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5759				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				16,354.51

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5761				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				16,354.51

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5767				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				16,354.51

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5767				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				16,354.51

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5767				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				16,354.51

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5767				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				16,354.51

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5767				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				16,354.51

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5768				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				16,354.51

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5773				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,680.00				18,034.51

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5773				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				18,034.51

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5773				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				18,034.51

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5773				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				18,034.51

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5773				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				18,034.51

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5775				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				18,034.51

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5781				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,512.00				19,546.51

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5781				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				168.00				19,714.51

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5781				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				19,714.51

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5781				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				63.00				19,777.51

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5781				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				19,777.51

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5783				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				19,777.51

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5791				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,680.00				21,457.51

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5791				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				21,457.51

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5791				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				21,457.51

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5791				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				133.88				21,591.39

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5791				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				21,591.39

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5793				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				21,591.39

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5798				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,512.00				23,103.39

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5798				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				168.00				23,271.39

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5798				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				23,271.39

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5798				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				23,271.39

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5798				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				23,271.39

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5800				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				23,271.39

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5809				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,760.00				25,031.39

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5809				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				25,031.39

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5809				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				25,031.39

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5809				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				25,031.39

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5809				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				25,031.39

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5811				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				25,031.39

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								AUDREA B MILLER				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				25,031.39

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								AUDREA B MILLER				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				25,031.39

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								AUDREA B MILLER				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				25,031.39

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								AUDREA B MILLER				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				25,031.39

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								AUDREA B MILLER				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				25,031.39

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				25,031.39

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5817				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,760.00				26,791.39

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5817				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				26,791.39

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5817				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				26,791.39

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5817				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				181.50				26,972.89

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5817				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				26,972.89

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5819				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				26,972.89

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5828				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,419.00				28,391.89

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5828				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				341.00				28,732.89

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5828				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				28,732.89

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5828				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				198.00				28,930.89

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5828				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				28,930.89

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5830				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				28,930.89

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5836				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,584.00				30,514.89

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5836				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				176.00				30,690.89

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5836				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				30,690.89

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5836				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				30,690.89

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5836				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				30,690.89

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5838				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				30,690.89

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5847				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,699.50				32,390.39

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5847				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				60.50				32,450.89

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5847				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				32,450.89

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5847				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				99.00				32,549.89

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5847				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				32,549.89

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5849				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				32,549.89

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5855				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,617.00				34,166.89

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5855				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				22.00				34,188.89

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5855				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				121.00				34,309.89

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5855				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				66.00				34,375.89

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5855				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				34,375.89

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5858				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				34,375.89

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5867				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,760.00				36,135.89

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5867				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				36,135.89

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5867				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				36,135.89

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5867				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				66.00				36,201.89

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5867				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				36,201.89

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5870				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				36,201.89

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5876				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,938.62				38,140.51

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5879				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				38,140.51

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5886				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,938.62				40,079.13

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5889				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				40,079.13

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5899				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,938.62				42,017.75

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5902				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				42,017.75

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5907				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,938.62				43,956.37

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5910				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				43,956.37

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5918				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,938.62				45,894.99

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5921				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				45,894.99

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5926				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,938.62				47,833.61

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5929				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				47,833.61

				Total 601-8 · SALARY & WAGES/AD & G																																47,833.61				47,833.61

				601-7 · SALARY & WAGES/CUST. SERVICE																																				0.00

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4200				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				918.00				918.00

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4200				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				102.00				1,020.00

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4200				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				1,020.00

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4200				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				1,020.00

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4204				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				714.00				1,734.00

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4204				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				306.00				2,040.00

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4204				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				2,040.00

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4204				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				2,040.00

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4204				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				2,040.00

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4207				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,020.00				3,060.00

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4207				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				3,060.00

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4207				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				3,060.00

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4207				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				3,060.00

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4211				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,020.00				4,080.00

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4211				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				4,080.00

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4211				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				4,080.00

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4211				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				4,080.00

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4211				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				4,080.00

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4217				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,020.00				5,100.00

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4217				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				5,100.00

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4217				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				5,100.00

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4217				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				5,100.00

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4218				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				184.50				5,284.50

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4221				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				816.00				6,100.50

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4221				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				6,100.50

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4221				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				204.00				6,304.50

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4221				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				6,304.50

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4221				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				6,304.50

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4763				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				590.00				6,894.50

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4763				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				590.00				7,484.50

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4763				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				7,484.50

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4763				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				7,484.50

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4766				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,180.00				8,664.50

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4766				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				8,664.50

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4766				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				8,664.50

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4766				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				33.20				8,697.70

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4766				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				8,697.70

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4772				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,180.00				9,877.70

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4772				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				9,877.70

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4772				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				9,877.70

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4772				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				44.26				9,921.96

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4775				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,062.00				10,983.96

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4775				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				118.00				11,101.96

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4775				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				11,101.96

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4775				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				132.78				11,234.74

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4775				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				11,234.74

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4808				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,180.00				12,414.74

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4808				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				12,414.74

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4808				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				12,414.74

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4808				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				88.52				12,503.26

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4811				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,150.50				13,653.76

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4811				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				29.50				13,683.26

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4811				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				13,683.26

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4811				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				22.13				13,705.39

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4811				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				13,705.39

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4818				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,003.00				14,708.39

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4818				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				177.00				14,885.39

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4818				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				14,885.39

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4818				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				14,885.39

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4820				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,180.00				16,065.39

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4820				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				16,065.39

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4820				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				16,065.39

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4820				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				88.52				16,153.91

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4820				LUCIANA K COX								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				16,153.91

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5752				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,180.00				17,333.91

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5752				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				17,333.91

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5752				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				17,333.91

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5752				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				17,333.91

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5754				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,143.13				18,477.04

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5754				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				36.88				18,513.92

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5754				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				18,513.92

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5754				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				22.13				18,536.05

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5754				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				18,536.05

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5761				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				944.00				19,480.05

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5761				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				236.00				19,716.05

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5761				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				19,716.05

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5761				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				44.26				19,760.31

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5763				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,143.13				20,903.44

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5763				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				36.88				20,940.32

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5763				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				20,940.32

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5763				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				20,940.32

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5763				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				20,940.32

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5768				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				20,940.32

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5768				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				20,940.32

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5768				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				20,940.32

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5768				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				20,940.32

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5768				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				408.00				21,348.32

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5771				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				21,348.32

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5771				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				21,348.32

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5771				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				21,348.32

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5771				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				21,348.32

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5771				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				334.69				21,683.01

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5771				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				21,683.01

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5775				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,180.00				22,863.01

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5775				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				22,863.01

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5775				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				22,863.01

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5775				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				22,863.01

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5777				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,280.00				24,143.01

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5777				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				24,143.01

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5777				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				24,143.01

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5777				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				24,143.01

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5777				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				24,143.01

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5783				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,180.00				25,323.01

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5783				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				25,323.01

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5783				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				25,323.01

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5783				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				25,323.01

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5785				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,084.00				26,407.01

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5785				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				132.00				26,539.01

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5785				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				64.00				26,603.01

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5785				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				26,603.01

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5793				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,054.63				27,657.64

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5793				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				125.38				27,783.02

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5793				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				27,783.02

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5793				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				49.79				27,832.81

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5795				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,224.00				29,056.81

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5795				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				56.00				29,112.81

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5795				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				29,112.81

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5795				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				42.00				29,154.81

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5795				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				29,154.81

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5800				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,180.00				30,334.81

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5800				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				30,334.81

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5800				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				30,334.81

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5800				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				105.12				30,439.93

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5803				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				600.00				31,039.93

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5803				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				640.00				31,679.93

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5803				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				40.00				31,719.93

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5803				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				31,719.93

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5803				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				31,719.93

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5811				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,260.00				32,979.93

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5811				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				32,979.93

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5811				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				32,979.93

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5811				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				32,979.93

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5814				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,360.00				34,339.93

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5814				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				34,339.93

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5814				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				34,339.93

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5814				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				34,339.93

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5814				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				34,339.93

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				34,339.93

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				34,339.93

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				34,339.93

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				34,339.93

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								LUCIANA K COX				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				34,339.93

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								LUCIANA K COX				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				34,339.93

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								LUCIANA K COX				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				34,339.93

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								LUCIANA K COX				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				34,339.93

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								LUCIANA K COX				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				34,339.93

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5819				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,008.00				35,347.93

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5819				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				252.00				35,599.93

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5819				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				35,599.93

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5819				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				23.63				35,623.56

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5822				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,224.00				36,847.56

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5822				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				136.00				36,983.56

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5822				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				36,983.56

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5822				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				76.50				37,060.06

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5822				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				37,060.06

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5830				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,260.00				38,320.06

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5830				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				38,320.06

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5830				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				38,320.06

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5830				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				47.26				38,367.32

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5833				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,224.00				39,591.32

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5833				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				136.00				39,727.32

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5833				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				39,727.32

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5833				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				89.25				39,816.57

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5833				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				39,816.57

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5838				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,260.00				41,076.57

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5838				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				41,076.57

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5838				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				41,076.57

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5838				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				35.45				41,112.02

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5840				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,360.00				42,472.02

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5840				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				42,472.02

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5840				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				42,472.02

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5840				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				63.75				42,535.77

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5840				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				42,535.77

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5841				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				99.00				42,634.77

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5841				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				42,634.77

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5849				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,260.00				43,894.77

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5849				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				43,894.77

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5849				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				43,894.77

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5849				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				23.63				43,918.40

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5851				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,113.50				45,031.90

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5851				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				110.50				45,142.40

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5851				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				136.00				45,278.40

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5851				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				45,278.40

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5851				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				45,278.40

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5852				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				180.00				45,458.40

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5852				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				45,458.40

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5858				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,260.00				46,718.40

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5858				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				46,718.40

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5858				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				46,718.40

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5858				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				76.80				46,795.20

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5860				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,224.00				48,019.20

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5860				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				136.00				48,155.20

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5860				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				48,155.20

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5860				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				178.50				48,333.70

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5860				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				48,333.70

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5861				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				189.00				48,522.70

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5861				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				48,522.70

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5870				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				653.63				49,176.33

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5870				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				606.38				49,782.71

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5870				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				49,782.71

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5870				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				53.17				49,835.88

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5872				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,334.50				51,170.38

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5872				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				25.50				51,195.88

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5872				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				51,195.88

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5872				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				25.50				51,221.38

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5872				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				51,221.38

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5873				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				234.00				51,455.38

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5873				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				51,455.38

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5879				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,260.00				52,715.38

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5879				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				52,715.38

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5879				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				52,715.38

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5879				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				59.08				52,774.46

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5882				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,283.50				54,057.96

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5882				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				76.50				54,134.46

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5882				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				54,134.46

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5882				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				140.25				54,274.71

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5882				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				54,274.71

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5883				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				315.00				54,589.71

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5883				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				54,589.71

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5889				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,134.00				55,723.71

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5889				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				126.00				55,849.71

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5889				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				55,849.71

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5889				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				70.89				55,920.60

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5891				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,326.00				57,246.60

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5891				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				34.00				57,280.60

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5891				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				57,280.60

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5891				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				12.75				57,293.35

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5891				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				57,293.35

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5892				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				180.00				57,473.35

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5892				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				57,473.35

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5902				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,260.00				58,733.35

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5902				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				58,733.35

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5902				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				58,733.35

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5902				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				59.08				58,792.43

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5903				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,194.25				59,986.68

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5903				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				165.75				60,152.43

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5903				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				60,152.43

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5903				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				127.50				60,279.93

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5903				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				60,279.93

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5904				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				306.00				60,585.93

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5904				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				60,585.93

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5910				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,260.00				61,845.93

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5910				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				61,845.93

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5910				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				61,845.93

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5910				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				23.63				61,869.56

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5911				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,130.50				63,000.06

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5911				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				136.00				63,136.06

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5911				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				93.50				63,229.56

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5911				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				25.50				63,255.06

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5911				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				63,255.06

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5912				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				135.00				63,390.06

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5912				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				63,390.06

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5921				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,260.00				64,650.06

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5921				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				64,650.06

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5921				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				64,650.06

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5921				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				29.54				64,679.60

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5922				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,351.50				66,031.10

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5922				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.50				66,039.60

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5922				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				66,039.60

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5922				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				66,039.60

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5922				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				66,039.60

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5923				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				180.00				66,219.60

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5923				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				66,219.60

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5929				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,008.00				67,227.60

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5929				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				252.00				67,479.60

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5929				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				67,479.60

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5929				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				67,479.60

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5930				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,258.00				68,737.60

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5930				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				68.00				68,805.60

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5930				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				34.00				68,839.60

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5930				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				38.25				68,877.85

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5930				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				68,877.85

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5931				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				211.50				69,089.35

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5931				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				69,089.35

				Total 601-7 · SALARY & WAGES/CUST. SERVICE																																69,089.35				69,089.35

				601-6 · SALARY & WAGES/MAINTENANCE																																				0.00

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4201				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,588.75				1,588.75

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4201				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				51.25				1,640.00

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4201				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				1,640.00

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4201				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				1,640.00

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4201				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				1,640.00

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4201				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				1,640.00

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4202				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,000.00				2,640.00

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4202				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				2,640.00

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4202				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				2,640.00

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4202				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				206.25				2,846.25

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4202				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				600.00				3,446.25

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4202				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				3,446.25

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4203				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,144.00				4,590.25

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4203				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				4,590.25

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4203				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				4,590.25

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4203				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				85.80				4,676.05

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4203				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				171.60				4,847.65

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4203				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				4,847.65

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4205				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,080.00				5,927.65

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4205				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				5,927.65

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4205				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				5,927.65

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4205				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				121.50				6,049.15

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4205				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				324.00				6,373.15

												Paycheck				01/04/2019				4205				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				6,373.15

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4208				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,558.00				7,931.15

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4208				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				82.00				8,013.15

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4208				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				8,013.15

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4208				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				123.00				8,136.15

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4208				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				8,136.15

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4208				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				8,136.15

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4209				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				806.25				8,942.40

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4209				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				8,942.40

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4209				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				193.75				9,136.15

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4209				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				9,136.15

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4209				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				9,136.15

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4209				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				9,136.15

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4210				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,144.00				10,280.15

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4210				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				10,280.15

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4210				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				10,280.15

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4210				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				85.80				10,365.95

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4210				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				343.20				10,709.15

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4210				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				10,709.15

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4212				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,080.00				11,789.15

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4212				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				11,789.15

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4212				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				11,789.15

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4212				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				81.00				11,870.15

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4212				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				324.00				12,194.15

												Paycheck				01/18/2019				4212				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				12,194.15

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4218				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,578.50				13,772.65

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4218				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				61.50				13,834.15

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4219				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				900.00				14,734.15

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4219				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				100.00				14,834.15

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4219				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				14,834.15

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4219				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				150.00				14,984.15

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4219				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				300.00				15,284.15

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4219				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				15,284.15

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4220				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,144.00				16,428.15

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4220				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				16,428.15

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4220				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				16,428.15

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4220				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				343.20				16,771.35

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4220				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				514.80				17,286.15

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4220				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				17,286.15

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4222				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,080.00				18,366.15

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4222				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				18,366.15

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4222				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				18,366.15

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4222				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				18,366.15

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4222				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				202.50				18,568.65

												Paycheck				02/01/2019				4222				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				18,568.65

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4764				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,160.00				19,728.65

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4764				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				19,728.65

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4764				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				19,728.65

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4764				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				21.75				19,750.40

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4764				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				348.00				20,098.40

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4764				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				20,098.40

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4764				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				20,098.40

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4765				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,304.00				21,402.40

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4765				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				21,402.40

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4765				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				21,402.40

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4765				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				21,402.40

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4765				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				21,402.40

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4765				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				21,402.40

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4767				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,240.00				22,642.40

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4767				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				22,642.40

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4767				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				22,642.40

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4767				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				162.75				22,805.15

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4767				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				372.00				23,177.15

												Paycheck				02/15/2019				4767				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				23,177.15

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4773				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,160.00				24,337.15

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4773				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				24,337.15

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4773				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				24,337.15

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4773				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				250.13				24,587.28

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4773				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				24,587.28

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4773				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				24,587.28

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4774				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,304.00				25,891.28

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4774				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				25,891.28

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4774				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				25,891.28

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4774				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,014.68				26,905.96

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4774				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				391.20				27,297.16

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4774				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				27,297.16

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4776				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,240.00				28,537.16

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4776				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				28,537.16

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4776				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				28,537.16

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4776				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,232.25				29,769.41

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4776				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				372.00				30,141.41

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4776				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				30,141.41

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4807				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				430.00				30,571.41

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4807				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				30,571.41

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4807				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				30,571.41

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4809				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				580.00				31,151.41

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4809				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				31,151.41

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4809				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				31,151.41

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4809				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				141.38				31,292.79

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4809				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				348.00				31,640.79

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4809				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				31,640.79

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4810				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,173.60				32,814.39

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4810				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				130.40				32,944.79

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4810				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				32,944.79

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4810				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				232.28				33,177.07

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4810				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				391.20				33,568.27

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4810				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				33,568.27

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4812				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,240.00				34,808.27

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4812				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				34,808.27

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4812				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				34,808.27

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4812				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				151.13				34,959.40

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4812				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				34,959.40

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4812				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				34,959.40

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4817				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				860.00				35,819.40

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4817				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				64.52				35,883.92

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4817				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				35,883.92

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4819				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,238.80				37,122.72

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4819				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				65.20				37,187.92

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4819				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				37,187.92

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4819				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				97.80				37,285.72

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4819				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				391.20				37,676.92

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4819				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				37,676.92

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4821				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,178.00				38,854.92

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4821				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				62.00				38,916.92

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4821				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				38,916.92

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4821				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				139.50				39,056.42

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4821				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				372.00				39,428.42

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4821				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				39,428.42

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5751				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				774.00				40,202.42

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5751				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				96.78				40,299.20

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5751				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				258.08				40,557.28

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5753				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,141.00				41,698.28

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5753				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				163.00				41,861.28

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5753				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				41,861.28

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5753				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				122.25				41,983.53

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5753				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				41,983.53

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5753				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				41,983.53

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5755				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,116.00				43,099.53

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5755				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				124.00				43,223.53

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5755				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				43,223.53

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5755				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				23.25				43,246.78

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5755				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				372.00				43,618.78

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5755				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				43,618.78

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5760				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				774.00				44,392.78

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5760				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				56.46				44,449.24

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5760				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				44,449.24

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5762				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,173.60				45,622.84

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5762				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				45,622.84

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5762				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				130.40				45,753.24

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5762				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				24.45				45,777.69

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5762				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				391.20				46,168.89

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5762				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				46,168.89

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5764				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,240.00				47,408.89

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5764				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				47,408.89

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5764				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				47,408.89

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5764				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				116.25				47,525.14

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5764				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				558.00				48,083.14

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5764				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				48,083.14

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5765				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				430.00				48,513.14

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5765				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				48,513.14

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5765				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				48,513.14

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5765				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				48,513.14

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5765				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				48,513.14

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5769				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				48,513.14

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5769				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				48,513.14

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5769				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				48,513.14

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5769				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				48,513.14

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5769				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				48,513.14

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5769				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				48,513.14

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5770				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				48,513.14

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5770				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				48,513.14

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5770				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				48,513.14

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5770				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				48,513.14

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5770				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				48,513.14

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5770				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				48,513.14

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5772				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				48,513.14

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5772				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				48,513.14

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5772				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				48,513.14

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5772				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				48,513.14

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5772				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				48,513.14

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5772				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				48,513.14

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5774				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				860.00				49,373.14

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5774				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				36.29				49,409.43

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5774				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				258.08				49,667.51

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5776				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,304.00				50,971.51

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5776				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				50,971.51

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5776				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				50,971.51

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5776				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				73.35				51,044.86

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5776				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				391.20				51,436.06

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5776				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				51,436.06

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5778				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,241.00				52,677.06

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5778				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				119.00				52,796.06

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5778				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				52,796.06

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5778				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				76.50				52,872.56

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5778				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				52,872.56

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5778				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				52,872.56

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5779				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				774.00				53,646.56

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5779				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				53,646.56

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5779				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				53,646.56

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5779				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				16.13				53,662.69

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5779				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				53,662.69

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5780				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				53,662.69

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5780				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				53,662.69

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5780				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				53,662.69

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5780				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				53,662.69

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5780				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				53,662.69

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5780				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				53,662.69

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5782				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				846.00				54,508.69

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5782				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				35.26				54,543.95

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5782				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				282.08				54,826.03

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5782				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				94.00				54,920.03

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5784				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,173.60				56,093.63

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5784				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				56,093.63

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5784				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				130.40				56,224.03

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5784				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				56,224.03

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5784				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				56,224.03

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5784				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				56,224.03

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5786				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,360.00				57,584.03

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5786				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				57,584.03

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5786				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				57,584.03

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5786				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				12.75				57,596.78

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5786				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				408.00				58,004.78

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5786				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				58,004.78

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5787				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				860.00				58,864.78

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5787				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				58,864.78

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5787				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				58,864.78

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5787				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				58,864.78

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5787				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				58,864.78

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5792				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				857.75				59,722.53

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5792				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				264.45				59,986.98

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5792				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				59,986.98

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5792				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				82.25				60,069.23

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5794				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				863.90				60,933.13

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5794				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				60,933.13

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5794				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				440.10				61,373.23

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5794				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				97.80				61,471.03

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5794				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				391.20				61,862.23

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5794				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				61,862.23

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5796				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,360.00				63,222.23

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5796				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				63,222.23

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5796				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				63,222.23

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5796				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				420.75				63,642.98

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5796				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				63,642.98

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5796				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				63,642.98

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5797				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				774.00				64,416.98

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5797				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				64,416.98

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5797				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				64,416.98

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5797				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				258.08				64,675.06

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5797				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				387.12				65,062.18

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5799				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				940.00				66,002.18

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5799				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				167.49				66,169.67

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5799				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				282.08				66,451.75

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5801				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,304.00				67,755.75

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5801				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				67,755.75

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5801				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				67,755.75

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5801				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				171.15				67,926.90

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5801				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				67,926.90

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5801				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				67,926.90

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5802				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				480.00				68,406.90

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5802				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				68,406.90

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5802				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				56.25				68,463.15

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5802				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				68,463.15

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5802				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				68,463.15

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5804				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,360.00				69,823.15

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5804				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				69,823.15

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5804				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				69,823.15

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5804				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				178.50				70,001.65

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5804				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				408.00				70,409.65

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5804				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				70,409.65

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5805				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				860.00				71,269.65

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5805				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				71,269.65

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5805				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				71,269.65

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5805				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				112.91				71,382.56

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5805				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				71,382.56

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5810				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				960.00				72,342.56

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5810				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				99.00				72,441.56

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5810				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				72,441.56

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5810				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				72,441.56

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5810				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				72,441.56

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5812				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,280.20				73,721.76

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5812				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				103.80				73,825.56

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5812				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				73,825.56

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5812				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				142.73				73,968.29

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5812				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				415.20				74,383.49

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5812				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				74,383.49

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5813				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,200.00				75,583.49

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5813				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				75,583.49

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5813				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				202.50				75,785.99

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5813				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				75,785.99

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5813				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				75,785.99

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5815				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,440.00				77,225.99

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5815				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				77,225.99

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5815				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				77,225.99

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5815				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				310.50				77,536.49

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5815				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				216.00				77,752.49

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5815				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				77,752.49

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5816				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				960.00				78,712.49

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5816				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				78,712.49

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5816				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				78,712.49

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5816				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				135.00				78,847.49

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5816				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				288.00				79,135.49

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				79,135.49

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				79,135.49

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				79,135.49

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				79,135.49

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				79,135.49

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				79,135.49

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				79,135.49

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				79,135.49

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				79,135.49

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				79,135.49

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				79,135.49

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								JAMES L MCCOY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				79,135.49

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								JAMES L MCCOY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				79,135.49

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								JAMES L MCCOY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				79,135.49

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								JAMES L MCCOY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				79,135.49

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								JAMES L MCCOY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				79,135.49

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM A MURPHY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				79,135.49

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM A MURPHY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				79,135.49

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM A MURPHY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				79,135.49

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM A MURPHY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				79,135.49

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM A MURPHY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				79,135.49

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM A MURPHY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				79,135.49

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				79,135.49

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				79,135.49

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				79,135.49

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				79,135.49

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				79,135.49

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5818				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				888.00				80,023.49

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5818				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				45.00				80,068.49

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5818				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				288.00				80,356.49

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5818				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				80,356.49

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5818				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				72.00				80,428.49

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5820				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				692.00				81,120.49

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5820				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				692.00				81,812.49

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5820				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				81,812.49

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5820				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				81,812.49

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5820				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				81,812.49

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5820				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				81,812.49

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5821				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,200.00				83,012.49

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5821				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				83,012.49

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5821				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				140.63				83,153.12

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5821				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				83,153.12

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5821				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				83,153.12

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5823				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,440.00				84,593.12

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5823				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				84,593.12

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5823				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				84,593.12

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5823				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				148.50				84,741.62

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5823				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				432.00				85,173.62

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5823				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				85,173.62

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5824				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				960.00				86,133.62

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5824				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				86,133.62

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5824				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				86,133.62

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5824				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9.00				86,142.62

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5824				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				86,142.62

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5829				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				960.00				87,102.62

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5829				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				225.00				87,327.62

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5829				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				87,327.62

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5829				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				87,327.62

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5829				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				87,327.62

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5831				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				415.20				87,742.82

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5831				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				276.80				88,019.62

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5831				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				88,019.62

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5831				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				142.73				88,162.35

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5831				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				415.20				88,577.55

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5831				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				88,577.55

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5832				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,200.00				89,777.55

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5832				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				89,777.55

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5832				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				95.63				89,873.18

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5832				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				89,873.18

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5832				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				89,873.18

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5834				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,440.00				91,313.18

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5834				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				91,313.18

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5834				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				91,313.18

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5834				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				418.50				91,731.68

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5834				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				91,731.68

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5834				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				91,731.68

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5835				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				864.00				92,595.68

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5835				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				96.00				92,691.68

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5835				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				92,691.68

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5835				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				243.00				92,934.68

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5835				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				288.00				93,222.68

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5837				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				960.00				94,182.68

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5837				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				45.00				94,227.68

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5837				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				288.00				94,515.68

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5837				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				94,515.68

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5837				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				94,515.68

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5839				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,200.00				95,715.68

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5839				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				95,715.68

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5839				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				39.38				95,755.06

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5839				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				95,755.06

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5839				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				95,755.06

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5842				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,404.00				97,159.06

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5842				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				36.00				97,195.06

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5842				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				97,195.06

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5842				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				337.50				97,532.56

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5842				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				432.00				97,964.56

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5842				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				97,964.56

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5843				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				918.00				98,882.56

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5843				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				42.00				98,924.56

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5843				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				98,924.56

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5843				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				90.00				99,014.56

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5843				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				99,014.56

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5848				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				960.00				99,974.56

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5848				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				54.00				100,028.56

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5848				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				100,028.56

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5848				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				100,028.56

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5848				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				100,028.56

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5850				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,200.00				101,228.56

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5850				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				101,228.56

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5850				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				22.50				101,251.06

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5850				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				101,251.06

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5850				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				101,251.06

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5853				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,440.00				102,691.06

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5853				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				102,691.06

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5853				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				102,691.06

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5853				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				81.00				102,772.06

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5853				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				432.00				103,204.06

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5853				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				103,204.06

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5854				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				918.00				104,122.06

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5854				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				42.00				104,164.06

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5854				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				104,164.06

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5854				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				104,164.06

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5854				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				288.00				104,452.06

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5856				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				576.00				105,028.06

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5856				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				162.00				105,190.06

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5856				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				288.00				105,478.06

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5856				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				105,478.06

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5856				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				384.00				105,862.06

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5857				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				152.00				106,014.06

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5857				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				106,014.06

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5857				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				106,014.06

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5857				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				106,014.06

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5857				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				106,014.06

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5859				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,200.00				107,214.06

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5859				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				107,214.06

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5859				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				22.50				107,236.56

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5859				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				107,236.56

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5859				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				107,236.56

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5862				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,404.00				108,640.56

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5862				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				36.00				108,676.56

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5862				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				108,676.56

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5862				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				243.00				108,919.56

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5862				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				108,919.56

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5862				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				108,919.56

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5863				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				960.00				109,879.56

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5863				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				109,879.56

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5863				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				109,879.56

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5863				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				522.00				110,401.56

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5863				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				432.00				110,833.56

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5868				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				960.00				111,793.56

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5868				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				117.00				111,910.56

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5868				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				288.00				112,198.56

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5868				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				112,198.56

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5868				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				112,198.56

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5869				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				684.00				112,882.56

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5869				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				35.63				112,918.19

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5869				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				112,918.19

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5869				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				112,918.19

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5869				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				112,918.19

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5871				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,200.00				114,118.19

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5871				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				114,118.19

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5871				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.25				114,129.44

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5871				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				114,129.44

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5871				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				114,129.44

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5874				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,305.00				115,434.44

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5874				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				135.00				115,569.44

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5874				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				115,569.44

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5874				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				135.00				115,704.44

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5874				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				432.00				116,136.44

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5874				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				116,136.44

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5875				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				576.00				116,712.44

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5875				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				384.00				117,096.44

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5875				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				117,096.44

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5875				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.00				117,114.44

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5875				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				117,114.44

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5877				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				768.00				117,882.44

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5877				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				99.00				117,981.44

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5877				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				117,981.44

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5877				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				117,981.44

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5877				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				192.00				118,173.44

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5878				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				760.00				118,933.44

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5878				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				92.63				119,026.07

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5878				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				119,026.07

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5878				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				119,026.07

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5878				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				119,026.07

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5880				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				119,026.07

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5880				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				119,026.07

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5880				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				119,026.07

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5880				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				119,026.07

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5880				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				119,026.07

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5881				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,080.00				120,106.07

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5881				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				120,106.07

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5881				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				22.50				120,128.57

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5881				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				120,128.57

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5881				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				120.00				120,248.57

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5884				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,224.00				121,472.57

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5884				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				216.00				121,688.57

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5884				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				121,688.57

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5884				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				202.50				121,891.07

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5884				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				432.00				122,323.07

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5884				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				122,323.07

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5885				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				960.00				123,283.07

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5885				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				123,283.07

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5885				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				123,283.07

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5885				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				153.00				123,436.07

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5885				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				288.00				123,724.07

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5887				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				852.00				124,576.07

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5887				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				54.00				124,630.07

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5887				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				288.00				124,918.07

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5887				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				124,918.07

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5887				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				108.00				125,026.07

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5888				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				760.00				125,786.07

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5888				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.38				125,807.45

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5888				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				125,807.45

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5888				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				125,807.45

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5888				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				125,807.45

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5890				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				240.00				126,047.45

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5890				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				126,047.45

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5890				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				126,047.45

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5890				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				126,047.45

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5890				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				126,047.45

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5893				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,440.00				127,487.45

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5893				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				127,487.45

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5893				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				127,487.45

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5893				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				81.00				127,568.45

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5893				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				127,568.45

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5893				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				127,568.45

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5894				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				960.00				128,528.45

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5894				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				128,528.45

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5894				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				128,528.45

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5894				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				225.00				128,753.45

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5894				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				288.00				129,041.45

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5898				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				129,041.45

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5898				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				129,041.45

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5898				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				129,041.45

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5898				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				129,041.45

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5898				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				129,041.45

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5900				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				960.00				130,001.45

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5900				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				234.00				130,235.45

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5900				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				288.00				130,523.45

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5900				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				130,523.45

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5900				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				130,523.45

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5901				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				760.00				131,283.45

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5901				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				171.00				131,454.45

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5901				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				131,454.45

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5901				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				131,454.45

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5901				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				131,454.45

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5905				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,260.00				132,714.45

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5905				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				180.00				132,894.45

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5905				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				132,894.45

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5905				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				324.00				133,218.45

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5905				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				432.00				133,650.45

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5905				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				133,650.45

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5906				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				960.00				134,610.45

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5906				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				134,610.45

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5906				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				134,610.45

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5906				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				306.00				134,916.45

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5906				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				134,916.45

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5908				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,125.75				136,042.20

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5908				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				42.76				136,084.96

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5908				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				136,084.96

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5908				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				136,084.96

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5908				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				14.25				136,099.21

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5909				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				760.00				136,859.21

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5909				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				49.88				136,909.09

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5909				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				136,909.09

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5909				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				136,909.09

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5909				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				136,909.09

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5913				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,368.00				138,277.09

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5913				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				72.00				138,349.09

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5913				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				138,349.09

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5913				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				81.00				138,430.09

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5913				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				432.00				138,862.09

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5913				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				138,862.09

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5914				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,140.00				140,002.09

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5914				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				140,002.09

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5914				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				140,002.09

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5914				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				331.39				140,333.48

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5914				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				342.08				140,675.56

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5919				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,140.00				141,815.56

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5919				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				85.52				141,901.08

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5919				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				342.08				142,243.16

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5919				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				142,243.16

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5919				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				142,243.16

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5920				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				760.00				143,003.16

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5920				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				35.63				143,038.79

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5920				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				143,038.79

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5920				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				143,038.79

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5920				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				143,038.79

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5924				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,269.00				144,307.79

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5924				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				171.00				144,478.79

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5924				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				144,478.79

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5924				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				94.50				144,573.29

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5924				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				144,573.29

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5924				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				144,573.29

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5925				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,140.00				145,713.29

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5925				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				145,713.29

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5925				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				145,713.29

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5925				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				74.83				145,788.12

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5925				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				684.16				146,472.28

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5927				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,090.13				147,562.41

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5927				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				117.59				147,680.00

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5927				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				342.08				148,022.08

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5927				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				148,022.08

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5927				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				49.88				148,071.96

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5928				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				760.00				148,831.96

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5928				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.38				148,853.34

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5928				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				148,853.34

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5928				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				148,853.34

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5928				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				148,853.34

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5932				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,440.00				150,293.34

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5932				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				150,293.34

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5932				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				150,293.34

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5932				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				148.50				150,441.84

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5932				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				432.00				150,873.84

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5932				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				150,873.84

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5933				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,083.00				151,956.84

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5933				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				57.00				152,013.84

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5933				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				152,013.84

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5933				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				117.59				152,131.43

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5933				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				152,131.43

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE9.1								To adjust payroll liabilities				238 · COMPENSATED ABSENCES				23,288.00				175,419.43

				Total 601-6 · SALARY & WAGES/MAINTENANCE																																175,419.43				175,419.43

				601-5 · SALARY & WAGES/OPERATIONS																																				0.00

				Total 601-5 · SALARY & WAGES/OPERATIONS																																				0.00

				66000 · Payroll Expenses																																				0.00

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4213				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				0.00

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4213				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				3.00				3.00

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4214				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				3.00

												Paycheck				01/31/2019				4215				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				3.00

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4997				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				3.00

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4998				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				3.00

												Paycheck				02/28/2019				4999				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				3.00

												Paycheck				03/01/2019				4996				DWIGHT E RICHARDSON {EMPLOYEE}								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				3,556.75				3,559.75

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4807				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				3,559.75

												Paycheck				03/15/2019				4807				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				2.58				3,562.33

												Paycheck				03/29/2019				4817				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				3,562.33

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4813				DANIEL B CLICK								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				3,562.33

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4814				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				3,562.33

												Paycheck				03/31/2019				4815				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				0.00				3,562.33

												Paycheck				04/12/2019				5751				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				3,562.33

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5756				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				3,562.33

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5757				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				3,562.33

												Paycheck				04/25/2019				5758				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				3,562.33

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5760				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				3,562.33

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5765				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				3,562.33

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5765				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.58				3,564.91

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5767				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				968.63				4,533.54

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5769				EARL EMBRY {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,909.38				6,442.92

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5770				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				811.53				7,254.45

												Paycheck				04/26/2019				5772				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,377.00				8,631.45

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5774				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,631.45

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5779				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,631.45

												Paycheck				05/10/2019				5780				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				253.83				8,885.28

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5782				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,885.28

												Paycheck				05/24/2019				5787				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,885.28

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5788				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,885.28

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5789				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,885.28

												Paycheck				05/30/2019				5790				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,885.28

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5792				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,885.28

												Paycheck				06/07/2019				5797				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,885.28

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5799				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,885.28

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5802				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,885.28

												Paycheck				06/21/2019				5805				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,885.28

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5806				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,885.28

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5807				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,885.28

												Paycheck				06/27/2019				5808				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,885.28

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5810				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,885.28

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5813				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,885.28

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5816				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,885.28

												Paycheck				07/05/2019				5816				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.30				8,893.58

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,893.58

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								JAMES L MCCOY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,893.58

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,893.58

												Paycheck				07/19/2019								WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,893.58

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5818				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,893.58

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5821				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,893.58

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5824				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,893.58

												Paycheck				07/19/2019				5824				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				5.81				8,899.39

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5825				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,899.39

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5826				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,899.39

												Paycheck				07/25/2019				5827				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,899.39

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5829				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,899.39

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5832				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,899.39

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5835				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,899.39

												Paycheck				08/02/2019				5835				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.95				8,908.34

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5837				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,908.34

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5839				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,908.34

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5841				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,908.34

												Paycheck				08/16/2019				5843				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,908.34

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5844				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,908.34

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5845				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,908.34

												Paycheck				08/29/2019				5846				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,908.34

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5848				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,908.34

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5850				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,908.34

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5852				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,908.34

												Paycheck				08/30/2019				5854				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,908.34

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5856				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,908.34

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5857				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,908.34

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5857				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.91				8,909.25

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5859				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,909.25

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5861				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,909.25

												Paycheck				09/13/2019				5863				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,909.25

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5864				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,909.25

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5865				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,909.25

												Paycheck				09/26/2019				5866				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,909.25

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5868				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,909.25

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5869				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,909.25

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5869				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.32				8,913.57

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5871				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,913.57

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5873				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,913.57

												Paycheck				09/27/2019				5875				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,913.57

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5877				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,913.57

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5878				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,913.57

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5878				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				5.12				8,918.69

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5880				ELMER V TIPTON, JR. {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				899.60				9,818.29

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5881				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9,818.29

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5883				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9,818.29

												Paycheck				10/11/2019				5885				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9,818.29

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5887				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9,818.29

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5888				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9,818.29

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5888				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.68				9,822.97

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5890				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9,822.97

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5892				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9,822.97

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5894				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9,822.97

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5898				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,320.00				11,142.97

												Paycheck				10/25/2019				5898				JAMES L MCCOY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				11,142.97

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5895				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				11,142.97

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5896				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				11,142.97

												Paycheck				10/31/2019				5897				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				11,142.97

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5899				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				11,142.97

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5900				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				11,142.97

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5901				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				11,142.97

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5901				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				5.59				11,148.56

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5904				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				11,148.56

												Paycheck				11/08/2019				5906				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				11,148.56

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5907				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				11,148.56

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5908				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				11,148.56

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5909				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				11,148.56

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5909				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.86				11,153.42

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5912				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				11,153.42

												Paycheck				11/22/2019				5914				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				11,153.42

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5915				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				11,153.42

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5916				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				11,153.42

												Paycheck				11/30/2019				5917				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				11,153.42

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5918				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				11,153.42

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5919				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				11,153.42

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5920				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				11,153.42

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5920				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.77				11,158.19

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5923				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				11,158.19

												Paycheck				12/06/2019				5925				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				11,158.19

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5926				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				11,158.19

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5927				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				11,158.19

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5928				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				11,158.19

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5928				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.69				11,162.88

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5931				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				11,162.88

												Paycheck				12/20/2019				5933				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				11,162.88

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5934				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				11,162.88

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5935				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				11,162.88

												Paycheck				12/26/2019				5936				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				11,162.88

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE9.1								To adjust payroll liabilities				238 · COMPENSATED ABSENCES				-11,163.00				-0.12

				Total 66000 · Payroll Expenses																																-0.12				-0.12

				420-1 · RUS GRANT FUNDS																																				0.00

				Total 420-1 · RUS GRANT FUNDS																																				0.00

				420 · G/L ON EQUIP SOLD																																				0.00

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE14								To reclassify				471-3 · MISC. INCOME				-53,486.00				-53,486.00

				Total 420 · G/L ON EQUIP SOLD																																-53,486.00				-53,486.00

				419 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME																																				0.00

												Deposit				03/29/2019												Interest				135-6 · 2002(84) SINKING/REGIONS				-102.08				-102.08

												Deposit				03/29/2019												Interest				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-15.02				-117.10

												Deposit				06/19/2019								A/R				C/C CSD WENDY RITTER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-217.10

												Deposit				06/28/2019												Interest				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-15.84				-232.94

												Deposit				06/30/2019												Interest				135-6 · 2002(84) SINKING/REGIONS				-62.98				-295.92

												Deposit				09/30/2019												Interest				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-17.72				-313.64

												Deposit				09/30/2019												Interest				135-6 · 2002(84) SINKING/REGIONS				-82.48				-396.12

												Deposit				10/31/2019												Interest				135-8 · WATERLOSS SURCHARGE/CGB				-0.74				-396.86

												Deposit				10/31/2019												Interest				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-19.30				-416.16

												Deposit				11/29/2019												Interest				135-8 · WATERLOSS SURCHARGE/CGB				-1.48				-417.64

												Deposit				12/31/2019												Interest				135-8 · WATERLOSS SURCHARGE/CGB				-3.82				-421.46

												Deposit				12/31/2019												Interest				135-6 · 2002(84) SINKING/REGIONS				-84.18				-505.64

				Total 419 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME																																-505.64				-505.64

				427-10 · INT ON CGB LOAN																																				0.00

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 8								TO RECLASS CGB LOAN PMTS				999 · ASK THE ACCOUNTANT				4,019.45				4,019.45

												Bill				11/30/2019				11/2019				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				427.75				4,447.20

												Bill				12/30/2019				12/2019				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				332.13				4,779.33

				Total 427-10 · INT ON CGB LOAN																																4,779.33				4,779.33

				408-1 · UTILITY REGULATORY ASSESSMENT																																				0.00

				Total 408-1 · UTILITY REGULATORY ASSESSMENT																																				0.00

				427-9 · INT ON LONG TERM DEBT/ '17 CGB																																				0.00

				Total 427-9 · INT ON LONG TERM DEBT/ '17 CGB																																				0.00

				427-2 · INT ON LONG TERM DEBT/'15 CGB																																				0.00

				Total 427-2 · INT ON LONG TERM DEBT/'15 CGB																																				0.00

				427-1 · INT ON LONG TERM DEBT/'13 CGB																																				0.00

												Check				01/31/2019				1819				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				1012440347848 JAN 2019				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T								0.00

												Check				02/28/2019				1822				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				1012440347848 FEB 19				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T								0.00

												Check				04/30/2019				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				1825083				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB								0.00

												Bill				05/16/2019				5/19				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				2003009				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Check				06/30/2019				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				JUNE 2019  1836364				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB								0.00

												Bill				07/17/2019				7/2019				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				4283530				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Check				08/27/2019				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB								0.00

												Bill				08/30/2019				8/2019				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				AUG 2019 4973120				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				09/13/2019				9/2019				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				09/30/2019				8112396				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				8112396 SEPT 2019				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				10/30/2019				10/2019				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE08								To adjust for interest				220-5 · CGB LOANS REFINANCED				4,522.00				4,522.00

				Total 427-1 · INT ON LONG TERM DEBT/'13 CGB																																4,522.00				4,522.00

				427 · INTEREST EXPENSE																																				0.00

				Total 427 · INTEREST EXPENSE																																				0.00

				427-7 · INT. ON LONG TERM DEBT/'64 ISSU																																				0.00

				Total 427-7 · INT. ON LONG TERM DEBT/'64 ISSU																																				0.00

				427-4 · INTEREST ON LONG TERM DEBT/KRW																																				0.00

				Total 427-4 · INTEREST ON LONG TERM DEBT/KRW																																				0.00

				403 · DEPRECIATION EXPENSES																																				0.00

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 1								JANUARY DEPRECIATION EXP.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				29,608.08				29,608.08

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 1								FEBRUARY DEPRECIATION EXP.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				29,608.08				59,216.16

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 1								MARCH  DEPRECIATION EXP.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				29,608.08				88,824.24

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19 1								APRIL DEPRECIATION EXP.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				29,608.08				118,432.32

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 1								MAY DEPRECIATION EXP.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				29,608.08				148,040.40

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 1								JUNE DEPRECIATION EXP.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				29,608.08				177,648.48

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 1								JULY DEPRECIATION EXP.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				29,608.08				207,256.56

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 1								AUGUST DEPRECIATION EXP.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				29,608.08				236,864.64

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 1								SEPTEMBER DEPRECIATION EXP.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				29,608.08				266,472.72

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 1								OCTOBER DEPRECIATION EXP.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				29,608.08				296,080.80

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 1								NOVEMBER DEPRECIATION EXP.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				29,608.08				325,688.88

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 1								DECEMBER DEPRECIATION EXP.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				29,608.08				355,296.96

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE20								To adjust depreciation				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				45,531.00				400,827.96

				Total 403 · DEPRECIATION EXPENSES																																400,827.96				400,827.96

				427-5 · INTEREST EXPENSE/84 REGIONS																																				0.00

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 1								JANUARY INTEREST ON REGIONS				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				378.75				378.75

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 1								FEBRUARY INTEREST ON REGIONS				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				378.75				757.50

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 1								MARCH INTEREST ON REGIONS				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				378.75				1,136.25

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19 1								APRIL INTEREST ON REGIONS				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				378.75				1,515.00

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 1								MAY INTEREST ON REGIONS				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				378.75				1,893.75

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 1								JUNE INTEREST ON REGIONS				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				378.75				2,272.50

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 1								JULY INTEREST ON REGIONS				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				378.75				2,651.25

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 1								AUGUST INTEREST ON REGIONS				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				378.75				3,030.00

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 1								SEPTEMBER INTEREST ON REGIONS				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				378.75				3,408.75

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 1								OCTOBER INTEREST ON REGIONS				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				378.75				3,787.50

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 1								NOVEMBER INTEREST ON REGIONS				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				378.75				4,166.25

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 1								DECEMBER INTEREST ON REGIONS				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				378.75				4,545.00

				Total 427-5 · INTEREST EXPENSE/84 REGIONS																																4,545.00				4,545.00

				428 · AMORT. OF DEBT EXPENSE																																				0.00

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 1								JANUARY AMORT. OF DEBT EXPENSE				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				56.25				56.25

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 1								FEBRUARY AMORT. OF DEBT EXPENSE				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				56.25				112.50

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 1								MARCH AMORT. OF DEBT EXPENSE				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				56.25				168.75

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19 1								APRIL AMORT. OF DEBT EXPENSE				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				56.25				225.00

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 1								MAY AMORT. OF DEBT EXPENSE				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				56.25				281.25

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 1								JUNE AMORT. OF DEBT EXPENSE				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				56.25				337.50

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 1								JULY AMORT. OF DEBT EXPENSE				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				56.25				393.75

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 1								AUGUST AMORT. OF DEBT EXPENSE				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				56.25				450.00

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 1								SEPTEMBER AMORT. OF DEBT EXPENSE				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				56.25				506.25

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 1								OCTOBER AMORT. OF DEBT EXPENSE				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				56.25				562.50

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 1								NOVEMBER AMORT. OF DEBT EXPENSE				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				56.25				618.75

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 1								DECEMBER AMORT. OF DEBT EXPENSE				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				56.25				675.00

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE17								To reclassify				181 · UNAMORT. DEBT DIS. & EXPENSE				-676.00				-1.00

				Total 428 · AMORT. OF DEBT EXPENSE																																-1.00				-1.00

				427-8 · INTEREST EXP./CUSTOMER DEPOSIT																																				0.00

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 1								JANUARY INTERST ON CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				40.42				40.42

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 1								FEBRUARY INTERST ON CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				40.42				80.84

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 1								MARCH INTERST ON CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				40.42				121.26

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19 1								APRIL INTERST ON CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				40.42				161.68

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 1								MAY INTERST ON CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				40.42				202.10

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 1								JUNE INTERST ON CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				40.42				242.52

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 1								JULY INTERST ON CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				40.42				282.94

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 1								AUGUST INTERST ON CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				40.42				323.36

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 1								SEPTEMBER INTERST ON CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				40.42				363.78

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 1								OCTOBER INTERST ON CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				40.42				404.20

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 1								NOVEMBER INTERST ON CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				40.42				444.62

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 1								DECEMBER INTERST ON CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				40.42				485.04

				Total 427-8 · INTEREST EXP./CUSTOMER DEPOSIT																																485.04				485.04

				427-3 · INT. ON LONG TERM DEBT/USDA-RD																																				0.00

												General Journal				01/31/2019				1/19 1								JANUARY INTEREST ON USDA-RD				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				9,232.50				9,232.50

												General Journal				02/28/2019				2/19 1								FEBRUARY INTEREST ON USDA-RD				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				9,232.50				18,465.00

												Check				03/01/2019				1821				USDA - RURAL DEVELOPMENT								131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				8,467.63				26,932.63

												General Journal				03/31/2019				3/19 1								MARCH INTEREST ON USDA-RD				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				9,232.50				36,165.13

												General Journal				04/30/2019				4/19 1								APRIL INTEREST ON USDA-RD				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				9,232.50				45,397.63

												General Journal				05/31/2019				5/19 1								MAY INTEREST ON USDA-RD				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				9,232.50				54,630.13

												General Journal				06/30/2019				6/19 1								JUNE INTEREST ON USDA-RD				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				9,232.50				63,862.63

												General Journal				07/31/2019				7/19 1								JULY INTEREST ON USDA-RD				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				9,232.50				73,095.13

												Check				08/01/2019				EFT				USDA - RURAL DEVELOPMENT				SEMI ANNUAL INTEREST PAYMENT				135-7 · SINKING RESERVE/USDA-RD				48,233.90				121,329.03

												General Journal				08/31/2019				8/19 1								AUGUST INTEREST ON USDA-RD				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				9,232.50				130,561.53

												General Journal				09/30/2019				9/19 1								SEPTEMBER INTEREST ON USDA-RD				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				9,232.50				139,794.03

												General Journal				10/31/2019				10/19 1								OCTOBER INTEREST ON USDA-RD				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				9,232.50				149,026.53

												General Journal				11/30/2019				11/19 1								NOVEMBER INTEREST ON USDA-RD				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				9,232.50				158,259.03

												General Journal				12/31/2019				12/19 1								DECEMBER INTEREST ON USDA-RD				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				9,232.50				167,491.53

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE10								To adjust				237 · INTEREST ACCRUED				-76,809.00				90,682.53

												General Journal				12/31/2019				AJE11								To adjust				221-12 · BOND-N/P USDA RD REFINANCED				57.00				90,739.53

				Total 427-3 · INT. ON LONG TERM DEBT/USDA-RD																																90,739.53				90,739.53

				427-6 · INT. ON LONG TERM DEBT/BERKADIA																																				0.00

				Total 427-6 · INT. ON LONG TERM DEBT/BERKADIA																																				0.00

				No accnt																																				0.00

				Total no accnt																																				0.00

		TOTAL																																		0.00				0.00
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Tips for updating QuickBooks Desktop report in Excel

You can export a report, change certain formatting or add new formulas, and then update it with new QuickBooks data.

QuickBooks will update and keep these changes:

€ Renamed report titles
@ Font, Fill, and Number formatting
(in row & column headers only)
© Resized columns
@ Renamed column & row headers
© Inserted rows & columns
You must enter text or a formula in the row to preserve it
© New Excel formulas.
The updated report must contain the row associated with your formula
@ Inserted text
Make your new text always appear next to a particular fow by entering
the text s a formula (e.g. ="inserted text’)

- Font formatting in non-header cells*
- Inserted rows that are left empty
- Moved data cells

QuickBooks will NOT
support these changes:
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- Renamed date columns - Inserted columns in - User-defined formulas may not be
- Deleted columns. between QuickBooks supported in collapsed reports when
- Sorted columns row headers updated to the same excel sheet







QuickBooks Desktop Export Tips











































Sheet1

												Type				Date				Num				Name				Memo				Split				Amount				Balance

				135 · RESTRICTED CASH																																				154,594.07

						135-8 · WATERLOSS SURCHARGE/CGB																																		35,991.48

												Transfer				01/14/2020												DEC 2019 SURCH COLLECTED				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				12,288.32				48,279.80

												Deposit				01/30/2020												Interest				419 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				5.49				48,285.29

												Transfer				02/12/2020												JANUARY 2020 SURCH COLLECTED				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				13,315.52				61,600.81

												Deposit				02/28/2020												Interest				419 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				6.49				61,607.30

												Transfer				03/11/2020												FEBRUARY 2020 SURCH COLLECTED				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				12,649.38				74,256.68

												Deposit				03/28/2020												Interest				419 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				9.19				74,265.87

												Transfer				04/14/2020												MARCH 2020 SURCH COLLECTED				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				12,244.48				86,510.35

												Deposit				04/30/2020												Interest				419 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				11.55				86,521.90

												Transfer				05/08/2020												APRIL 2020 SURCH COLLECTED				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				12,090.91				98,612.81

												Deposit				05/29/2020												Interest				419 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				11.41				98,624.22

												Transfer				06/09/2020												MAY 2020 SURCH COLLECTED 1459228				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				12,678.58				111,302.80

												Deposit				06/30/2020												Interest				419 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				14.12				111,316.92

												Transfer				07/14/2020												JUNE 2020 SURCH COLLECTED				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				12,542.90				123,859.82

												Deposit				07/31/2020												Interest				419 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				15.11				123,874.93

												Transfer				08/12/2020												JULY 2020 SURCH COLLECTED				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				12,466.82				136,341.75

												Deposit				08/31/2020												Interest				419 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				16.81				136,358.56

												Transfer				09/14/2020												AUG 2020 SURCH COLLECTED				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				12,143.58				148,502.14

												Deposit				09/30/2020												Interest				419 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				17.66				148,519.80

												Transfer				10/08/2020												SEPT 2020 SURCH COLLECTED				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				12,514.40				161,034.20

												Deposit				10/30/2020												Interest				419 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				24.57				161,058.77

												Transfer				11/11/2020												OCTOBER 2020 SURCH COLLECTED 5832069				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				13,880.75				174,939.52

												Deposit				11/30/2020												Interest				419 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				28.80				174,968.32

												Transfer				12/11/2020												NOV 2020 SURCH COLLECTED 3141262				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				13,275.55				188,243.87

												Deposit				12/31/2020												Interest				419 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				24.87				188,268.74

						Total 135-8 · WATERLOSS SURCHARGE/CGB																														152,277.26				188,268.74

						135-7 · SINKING RESERVE/USDA-RD																																		94,893.03

												Transfer				01/24/2020												 JANUARY 2020 8774219				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				13,500.00				108,393.03

												Check				02/01/2020				EFT				USDA - RURAL DEVELOPMENT								-SPLIT-				-47,555.69				60,837.34

												Transfer				02/20/2020												FEB 2020 S/R 2843033				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				13,500.00				74,337.34

												Transfer				03/27/2020												MARCH 2020 S/R 6491251				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				13,500.00				87,837.34

												Transfer				04/30/2020												APRIL 2020 S/R 6559731				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				13,500.00				101,337.34

												Transfer				05/29/2020												MAY 2020 S/R 3919757				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				13,500.00				114,837.34

												Transfer				07/28/2020												JULY S/R 9586589				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				13,500.00				128,337.34

												Check				08/01/2020				EFT				USDA - RURAL DEVELOPMENT								-SPLIT-				-110,555.69				17,781.65

												Transfer				09/08/2020												AUGUST S/R 7541675				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				13,500.00				31,281.65

												Transfer				10/07/2020												SEPTEMBER S/R 1236235				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				13,500.00				44,781.65

												Transfer				11/04/2020												OCTOBER S/R				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				13,500.00				58,281.65

												Transfer				12/16/2020												NOV S/R 2625728				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				13,500.00				71,781.65

						Total 135-7 · SINKING RESERVE/USDA-RD																														-23,111.38				71,781.65

						135-6 · 2002(84) SINKING/REGIONS																																		23,709.56

												Check				02/03/2020				EFT				REGIONS BANK				SEMI ANNUAL PRINCIPAL & INT				-SPLIT-				-17,416.50				6,293.06

												Deposit				03/31/2020												Interest				419 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				66.05				6,359.11

												Deposit				06/30/2020												Interest				419 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				4.64				6,363.75

												Deposit				07/13/2020								REGIONS				TO CLOSE ACCOUNT				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-6,363.00				0.75

												General Journal				12/31/2020				SKW								To adjust bank account to $0 and make inactive				675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-0.75				0.00

						Total 135-6 · 2002(84) SINKING/REGIONS																														-23,709.56				0.00

						135-4 · '64 DEPRECIATION ACCOUNT																																		0.00

						Total 135-4 · '64 DEPRECIATION ACCOUNT																																		0.00

						135-3 · 91/96/98 SINKING/USDA-RD																																		0.00

						Total 135-3 · 91/96/98 SINKING/USDA-RD																																		0.00

						135-2 · 91/96/98 DEPRECIATION																																		0.00

						Total 135-2 · 91/96/98 DEPRECIATION																																		0.00

						135-1 · CD/'64 DEPRECIATION																																		0.00

						Total 135-1 · CD/'64 DEPRECIATION																																		0.00

						135 · RESTRICTED CASH - Other																																		0.00

						Total 135 · RESTRICTED CASH - Other																																		0.00

				Total 135 · RESTRICTED CASH																																105,456.32				260,050.39

				131 · CASH																																				79,061.78

						131-99 · NEGATIVE CASH																																		72,832.00

												General Journal				01/01/2020				AJE23R								Reverse of GJE AJE23 -- To reclassify bank overdraft				230 · BANK OVERDRAFT				-72,832.00				0.00

						Total 131-99 · NEGATIVE CASH																														-72,832.00				0.00

						131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB																																		-83,983.28

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/02/2020				5311				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-14,219.57				-98,202.85

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/02/2020				5312				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				PETTY CASH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4.00				-98,206.85

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/02/2020				5313				CORE & MAIN								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,189.53				-100,396.38

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/02/2020				5314				WINDSTREAM								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-220.70				-100,617.08

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/02/2020				5315				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-52.90				-100,669.98

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/02/2020				5316				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-80.00				-100,749.98

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/02/2020				5317				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4,647.30				-105,397.28

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/02/2020				5318				OFFICE DEPOT								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-456.56				-105,853.84

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/02/2020				5319				CITCO WATER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4,197.00				-110,050.84

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/02/2020				5320				CITCO WATER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-714.74				-110,765.58

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5938				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								-SPLIT-				-1,021.31				-111,786.89

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5939				COLBY J LYNCH								-SPLIT-				-587.76				-112,374.65

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5940				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-930.43				-113,305.08

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5941				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-952.10				-114,257.18

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5942				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,704.36				-115,961.54

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5943				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								-SPLIT-				-1,072.02				-117,033.56

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5937				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,365.67				-118,399.23

												Liability Check				01/03/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270040893135076				-SPLIT-				-2,503.02				-120,902.25

												Transfer				01/03/2020												DECEMBER O/E 1				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				15,000.00				-105,902.25

												Check				01/03/2020				1041				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				HRA-SHANA				604-1 · HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT				-35.17				-105,937.42

												Check				01/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				JANUARY LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM				-SPLIT-				-168.35				-106,105.77

												Transfer				01/06/2020												DECEMBER O/E 2				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				20,000.00				-86,105.77

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/06/2020				ACH				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-91.62				-86,197.39

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/06/2020				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-581.28				-86,778.67

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/06/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,884.08				-89,662.75

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/06/2020				ACH				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-9,063.04				-98,725.79

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/06/2020				ACH				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,561.12				-100,286.91

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/06/2020				ACH				PITNEY BOWES INC				SUPPLIES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-142.74				-100,429.65

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/06/2020				ACH				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,636.81				-103,066.46

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/10/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-5,603.19				-108,669.65

												Transfer				01/14/2020												DEC 2019 CSD C/C TRANSFER				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-800.00				-109,469.65

												Transfer				01/14/2020												DECEMBER O/E 3				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				100,000.00				-9,469.65

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/14/2020				5322				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-448.50				-9,918.15

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/14/2020				5323				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-277.26				-10,195.41

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/14/2020				5324				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-77.00				-10,272.41

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/14/2020				5325				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-71.61				-10,344.02

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/14/2020				5326				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-245.76				-10,589.78

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/14/2020				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-91.64				-10,681.42

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/14/2020				ACH				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-278.07				-10,959.49

												Check				01/14/2020				1040				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				HRA-WILLIE				604-1 · HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT				-165.41				-11,124.90

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5945				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								-SPLIT-				-1,093.13				-12,218.03

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5947				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-898.45				-13,116.48

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5948				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-995.32				-14,111.80

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5949				TYLER R SUTTER								-SPLIT-				-223.54				-14,335.34

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5950				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,107.90				-15,443.24

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5951				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								-SPLIT-				-1,035.60				-16,478.84

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5946				COLBY J LYNCH								-SPLIT-				-568.90				-17,047.74

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5944				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,365.68				-18,413.42

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/20/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				UTILITY TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4,298.49				-22,711.91

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/20/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				SALES TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-701.86				-23,413.77

												Liability Check				01/22/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270042230167473				-SPLIT-				-2,348.60				-25,762.37

												Transfer				01/24/2020												DEC O/E 4				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				24,000.00				-1,762.37

												Check				01/24/2020				1042				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				HRA-WILLIE				604-1 · HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT				-116.05				-1,878.42

												Liability Check				01/29/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				DEC WITHHOLDINGS 4716629				236 · TAXES ACCRUED				-1,016.74				-2,895.16

												Liability Check				01/30/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}				48366936 4TH Q 2019				-SPLIT-				-35.43				-2,930.59

												Check				01/31/2020				5327				BB&T								131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-50.00				-2,980.59

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/31/2020				5329				WINDSTREAM								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-200.53				-3,181.12

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/31/2020				5330				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-245.76				-3,426.88

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/31/2020				5331				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-226.12				-3,653.00

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/31/2020				5332				LISLE'S ELECTRIC				ROBERT "BEETLE"				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-100.00				-3,753.00

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/31/2020				5333				KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-332.00				-4,085.00

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/31/2020				5334				OFFICE DEPOT								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-140.79				-4,225.79

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/31/2020				5335				SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,015.07				-6,240.86

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/31/2020				5336				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-52.90				-6,293.76

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/31/2020				5337				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-405.00				-6,698.76

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5952				DANIEL B CLICK								-SPLIT-				-437.79				-7,136.55

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5953				JOHN F STICKNEY								-SPLIT-				-387.79				-7,524.34

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5954				ROBERT W JOHNSON								-SPLIT-				-419.79				-7,944.13

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5956				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								-SPLIT-				-887.61				-8,831.74

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5957				COLBY J LYNCH								-SPLIT-				-842.27				-9,674.01

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5958				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-922.94				-10,596.95

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5959				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-977.82				-11,574.77

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5960				TYLER R SUTTER								-SPLIT-				-73.19				-11,647.96

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5961				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,445.64				-13,093.60

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5962				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								-SPLIT-				-971.27				-14,064.87

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5955				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,365.68				-15,430.55

												Transfer				01/31/2020												JANUARY O/E 1				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				14,000.00				-1,430.55

												Check				01/31/2020				5338				EMBRY, THELMA-AR				1011233009				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-69.72				-1,500.27

												Check				01/31/2020				5339				MELISSA BISHOP				1023017011				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-70.24				-1,570.51

												Check				01/31/2020				5340				SYLVIA DUNN				1023277000				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-10.91				-1,581.42

												Check				01/31/2020				5341				IRENE BROWN				1030670001				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-9.71				-1,591.13

												Check				01/31/2020				5342				JENNIFER SHOUSE				1032765001				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-41.60				-1,632.73

												Check				01/31/2020				5343				DEAN FRENCH				1034185002				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-70.31				-1,703.04

												Check				01/31/2020				5344				AMANDA COMBS				1041520005				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-10.29				-1,713.33

												Check				01/31/2020				5345				JAMIE RIDDELL				1070220003				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-8.09				-1,721.42

												Check				01/31/2020				5346				MALISA  ALLEN				1110935001				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-10.36				-1,731.78

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/31/2020				ACH				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-9,063.04				-10,794.82

												Check				01/31/2020				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				JANUARY LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR MONUMENTAL				239-4 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				-58.75				-10,853.57

												Check				02/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				FEBRUARY LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM				-SPLIT-				-168.35				-11,021.92

												Liability Check				02/05/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				-SPLIT-				-2,748.82				-13,770.74

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/07/2020				5347				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-922.82				-14,693.56

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/07/2020				5348				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-15,339.61				-30,033.17

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/07/2020				5349				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				PETTY CASH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4.00				-30,037.17

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/07/2020				5350				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-75,659.78				-105,696.95

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/07/2020				5351				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-225.00				-105,921.95

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/07/2020				5352				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-80.50				-106,002.45

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/07/2020				5353				MEADES DO IT CENTER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-161.94				-106,164.39

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/07/2020				5354				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-368.46				-106,532.85

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/07/2020				5355				OFFICE DEPOT								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-77.00				-106,609.85

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/07/2020				5356				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-171.37				-106,781.22

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/07/2020				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-91.68				-106,872.90

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/07/2020				ACH				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-137.43				-107,010.33

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/07/2020				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-601.29				-107,611.62

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/07/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3,143.73				-110,755.35

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/07/2020				ACH				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,341.40				-112,096.75

												Transfer				02/07/2020												JANUARY O/E 2				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				50,000.00				-62,096.75

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/10/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS				JANUARY 2020 RETIREMENT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-9,122.51				-71,219.26

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/10/2020				ACH				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3,203.91				-74,423.17

												Transfer				02/10/2020												JANUARY2020 CSD C/C TRANSFER				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-560.00				-74,983.17

												Transfer				02/12/2020												JANUARY O/E 3				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				75,000.00				16.83

												Liability Check				02/12/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				JAN WITHHOLDINGS 4754593				236 · TAXES ACCRUED				-1,496.57				-1,479.74

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/12/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				SALES TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-726.74				-2,206.48

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/12/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				UTILITY TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4,826.44				-7,032.92

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5964				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								-SPLIT-				-1,236.77				-8,269.69

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5965				COLBY J LYNCH								-SPLIT-				-684.76				-8,954.45

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5966				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-970.90				-9,925.35

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5967				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-1,017.56				-10,942.91

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5968				TYLER R SUTTER								-SPLIT-				-219.70				-11,162.61

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5969				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,243.00				-12,405.61

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5970				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								-SPLIT-				-1,171.77				-13,577.38

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5963				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,365.67				-14,943.05

												Check				02/14/2020				1043				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				HRA-SHANA				604-1 · HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT				-127.36				-15,070.41

												Liability Check				02/19/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				-SPLIT-				-2,601.06				-17,671.47

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/20/2020				ACH				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-335.60				-18,007.07

												Transfer				02/25/2020												JANUARY O/E 4				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				18,000.00				-7.07

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/26/2020				5357				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-227.76				-234.83

												Transfer				02/26/2020												FEBRUARY O/E 1				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				18,000.00				17,765.17

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5971				DANIEL B CLICK								-SPLIT-				-437.79				17,327.38

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5972				JOHN F STICKNEY								-SPLIT-				-387.79				16,939.59

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5973				ROBERT W JOHNSON								-SPLIT-				-419.79				16,519.80

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/28/2020				5358				MICRO-COMM, INC.								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-8,825.00				7,694.80

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/28/2020				5359				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-82.40				7,612.40

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/28/2020				5360				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-52.90				7,559.50

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/28/2020				5361				PERRY'S AUTO SUPPLY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-20.00				7,539.50

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5975				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								-SPLIT-				-902.59				6,636.91

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5976				COLBY J LYNCH								-SPLIT-				-791.75				5,845.16

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5977				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-963.39				4,881.77

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5978				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-982.58				3,899.19

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5979				TYLER R SUTTER								-SPLIT-				-131.84				3,767.35

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5980				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,464.32				2,303.03

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5981				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								-SPLIT-				-863.05				1,439.98

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5974				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,365.68				74.30

												Check				02/29/2020				5362				WONDERLAND				1010250003				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-8.49				65.81

												Check				02/29/2020				5363				DAVID ROYCE				1013800002				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-70.32				-4.51

												Check				02/29/2020				5364				LOIS ADKINS				1013845007				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-68.65				-73.16

												Check				02/29/2020				5365				ALEXANDER WEMPLE				1032380002				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-39.47				-112.63

												Check				02/29/2020				5366				OLIVIA POWELL				1042126002				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-3.58				-116.21

												Check				02/29/2020				5367				MELISSA ROSE				1044080002				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-26.44				-142.65

												Check				02/29/2020				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				FEBRUARY LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR MONUMENTAL				239-4 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				-58.75				-201.40

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/01/2020				ACH				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-9,063.04				-9,264.44

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/01/2020				ACH				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3,054.28				-12,318.72

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/02/2020				ACH				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,328.41				-13,647.13

												Liability Check				03/02/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				-SPLIT-				-2,724.14				-16,371.27

												Deposit				03/03/2020												Deposit				-SPLIT-				3,034.20				-13,337.07

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/04/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3,946.51				-17,283.58

												Check				03/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				MARCH  LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM				-SPLIT-				-168.35				-17,451.93

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/05/2020				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-945.81				-18,397.74

												Transfer				03/10/2020												FEBRUARY 2020 CSD C/C				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-840.00				-19,237.74

												Transfer				03/10/2020												FEBRUARY O/E 2				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				100,000.00				80,762.26

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/10/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-6,203.22				74,559.04

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2020				5368				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,570.07				71,988.97

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2020				5369				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-68,920.75				3,068.22

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2020				5370				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				PETTY CASH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4.00				3,064.22

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2020				5371				HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-390.13				2,674.09

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2020				5372				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-66.50				2,607.59

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2020				5373				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-416.78				2,190.81

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2020				5374				MEADES DO IT CENTER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-8.90				2,181.91

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2020				5375				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-52.50				2,129.41

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2020				5376				WINDSTREAM								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-218.61				1,910.80

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2020				5377				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-142.59				1,768.21

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2020				5378				CORE & MAIN								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3,531.39				-1,763.18

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2020				5379				CITCO WATER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,128.64				-3,891.82

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2020				5380				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-690.50				-4,582.32

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2020				5381				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-14,585.08				-19,167.40

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2020				5382				HARDY OIL COMPANY, INC.								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-692.13				-19,859.53

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5984				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								-SPLIT-				-1,230.30				-21,089.83

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5985				COLBY J LYNCH								-SPLIT-				-624.35				-21,714.18

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5986				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-898.46				-22,612.64

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5987				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-1,009.32				-23,621.96

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5988				TYLER R SUTTER								-SPLIT-				-180.53				-23,802.49

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5989				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,234.15				-25,036.64

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5990				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								-SPLIT-				-1,202.18				-26,238.82

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5983				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,365.67				-27,604.49

												Transfer				03/13/2020												FEBRUARY O/E 3				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				20,000.00				-7,604.49

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2020				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-91.68				-7,696.17

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2020				ACH				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-33.82				-7,729.99

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2020				ACH				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-239.50				-7,969.49

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2020				ACH				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				8400012017				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-107.00				-8,076.49

												Liability Check				03/16/2020								KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				FEB WITHHOLDINGS 4924130				236 · TAXES ACCRUED				-1,039.64				-9,116.13

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/16/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				UTILITY TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3,734.17				-12,850.30

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/16/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				SALES TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-590.03				-13,440.33

												Liability Check				03/18/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270047830752445				-SPLIT-				-2,542.62				-15,982.95

												Check				03/18/2020				205500				DEBORAH GOOSEY				1011101012				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-36.03				-16,018.98

												Check				03/18/2020				205501				ANITA CONRAD				1011448005				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-36.88				-16,055.86

												Check				03/18/2020				205502				ABIGAIL ADAMS				1012820002				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-32.00				-16,087.86

												Check				03/18/2020				205503				JULIE LUNCE				1013863001				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4.28				-16,092.14

												Check				03/18/2020				205504				CCNR PROPERTIES				1014098000				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-68.40				-16,160.54

												Check				03/18/2020				205505				SHAYNE PUCKETT								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-77.78				-16,238.32

												Check				03/18/2020				205506				RONNIE CRISWELL				1033702003				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-70.27				-16,308.59

												Check				03/18/2020				205507				ANGEL WOOD				1042810002				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-19.99				-16,328.58

												Check				03/18/2020				205508				KELLY MAYS				1072760007				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-37.77				-16,366.35

												Check				03/18/2020				205509				MICHEALE CRAIG STAMPER				1101120000				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-10.66				-16,377.01

												Check				03/18/2020				205510				DEAN FRENCH				1034185002				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-29.77				-16,406.78

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5992				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								-SPLIT-				-917.53				-17,324.31

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5993				COLBY J LYNCH								-SPLIT-				-780.86				-18,105.17

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5994				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-898.46				-19,003.63

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5995				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-991.83				-19,995.46

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5996				TYLER R SUTTER								-SPLIT-				-291.36				-20,286.82

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5997				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,510.55				-21,797.37

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5998				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								-SPLIT-				-855.54				-22,652.91

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5991				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,365.69				-24,018.60

												Liability Check				03/27/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270049290244452				-SPLIT-				-297.50				-24,316.10

												Transfer				03/27/2020												FEBRUARY O/E 4				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				20,000.00				-4,316.10

												Check				03/30/2020				ACH								ACH SET UP FEE				671-8 · BANK FEES				-75.00				-4,391.10

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5500				DANIEL B CLICK								-SPLIT-				-437.79				-4,828.89

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5501				JOHN F STICKNEY								-SPLIT-				-387.79				-5,216.68

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5502				ROBERT W JOHNSON								-SPLIT-				-419.79				-5,636.47

												Check				03/31/2020				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				MARCH LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR MONUMENTAL				239-4 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				-58.75				-5,695.22

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/31/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				SALES TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-634.01				-6,329.23

												Liability Check				04/01/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				23831135				-SPLIT-				-2,475.14				-8,804.37

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/03/2020				ACH				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,959.97				-11,764.34

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/03/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3,832.34				-15,596.68

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/03/2020				ACH				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,323.88				-16,920.56

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/03/2020				ACH				PITNEY BOWES				2470038				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-142.74				-17,063.30

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/03/2020				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-767.68				-17,830.98

												Check				04/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				APRIL LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM				-SPLIT-				-168.35				-17,999.33

												Transfer				04/04/2020												MARCH O/E 1				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				25,000.00				7,000.67

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/06/2020				ACH				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-9,063.04				-2,062.37

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/06/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS				MARCH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-6,145.07				-8,207.44

												Transfer				04/07/2020												MARCH 2020 CSD C/C 4065635				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-1,400.00				-9,607.44

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/08/2020				205563				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-296.71				-9,904.15

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2020				205511				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-14,234.32				-24,138.47

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2020				205512				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-280.50				-24,418.97

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2020				205513				CITCO WATER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,162.36				-26,581.33

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2020				205514				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,533.36				-28,114.69

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2020				205515				CORE & MAIN								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-554.81				-28,669.50

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2020				205516				MEADES DO IT CENTER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-878.75				-29,548.25

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2020				205517				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-478.64				-30,026.89

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2020				205518				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-87.50				-30,114.39

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2020				205519				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-300.83				-30,415.22

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2020				205520				WILLIAM PATRICK JR								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-21.18				-30,436.40

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2020				205521				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				PETTY CASH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4.00				-30,440.40

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2020				205522				PERRY'S AUTO SUPPLY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-10.00				-30,450.40

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2020				205523				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-62,874.82				-93,325.22

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2020				205524				WINDSTREAM								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-207.33				-93,532.55

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2020				205525				PAUL MOORE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-175.75				-93,708.30

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2020				205526				GARY MILLER TRUCKING								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-165.00				-93,873.30

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2020				205527				OFFICE DEPOT								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-67.23				-93,940.53

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2020				205528				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-52.90				-93,993.43

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2020				205529				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-263.68				-94,257.11

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2020				205530				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-82.40				-94,339.51

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2020				205531				RICHMOND FIRE EXTINGUISHER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-131.97				-94,471.48

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5504				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								-SPLIT-				-1,150.99				-95,622.47

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5505				COLBY J LYNCH								-SPLIT-				-761.04				-96,383.51

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5506				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-946.42				-97,329.93

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5507				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-1,025.81				-98,355.74

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5508				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,058.05				-99,413.79

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5509				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								-SPLIT-				-913.40				-100,327.19

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5503				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,365.67				-101,692.86

												Transfer				04/09/2020												MARCH O/E 2				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				10,000.00				-91,692.86

												Transfer				04/14/2020												MARCH O/E 3				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				85,000.00				-6,692.86

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/14/2020				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-90.88				-6,783.74

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/14/2020				ACH				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-68.17				-6,851.91

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/14/2020				ACH				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-33.82				-6,885.73

												Liability Check				04/15/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				-SPLIT-				-2,358.38				-9,244.11

												Liability Check				04/15/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				5015576 MARCH 2020				236 · TAXES ACCRUED				-1,037.69				-10,281.80

												Liability Check				04/15/2020				205532				ESTILL CO. TAX ADMINISTRATOR				LOCAL TAX				236 · TAXES ACCRUED				-1,575.85				-11,857.65

												Liability Check				04/15/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}				48464655				-SPLIT-				-220.13				-12,077.78

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/15/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				UTILITY TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4,001.85				-16,079.63

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5511				BRANDON N CHANEY								-SPLIT-				-883.30				-16,962.93

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5512				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								-SPLIT-				-857.69				-17,820.62

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5513				COLBY J LYNCH								-SPLIT-				-568.90				-18,389.52

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5514				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-898.46				-19,287.98

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5515				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-974.34				-20,262.32

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5516				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,353.17				-21,615.49

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5517				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								-SPLIT-				-804.02				-22,419.51

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5510				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,365.67				-23,785.18

												Transfer				04/24/2020												MARCH O/E 4				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				20,000.00				-3,785.18

												Liability Check				04/29/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270052051752947				-SPLIT-				-2,567.44				-6,352.62

												Liability Check				04/29/2020				205533				DONAHUE LAW GROUP, PSC								239-9 · EMPLOYEE GARNISHMENTS				-268.01				-6,620.63

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/29/2020				205534				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-52.90				-6,673.53

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/29/2020				205535				OFFICE DEPOT								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-63.59				-6,737.12

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/29/2020				205536				PROFESSIONAL PRINTING								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-188.37				-6,925.49

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/29/2020				205537				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-82.40				-7,007.89

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/29/2020				205538				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-405.00				-7,412.89

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/29/2020				205539				DEBRA A RISON								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-13.33				-7,426.22

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/29/2020				205540				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-263.68				-7,689.90

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/29/2020				205541				SHIRLEY FLOYD								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-24.00				-7,713.90

												Check				04/29/2020				205542				RAYMOND STAMPER				101-07810-12				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-15.49				-7,729.39

												Check				04/29/2020				205543				SARA STRINGFIELD				1011373008				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-63.59				-7,792.98

												Check				04/29/2020				205544				SHAYNE PUCKETT				1012330007				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-69.72				-7,862.70

												Check				04/29/2020				205545				LORENA WILLIS				1043790005				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-3.16				-7,865.86

												Check				04/29/2020				205546				SCOTT ROGERS				1075300001				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-39.58				-7,905.44

												Check				04/29/2020				205547				JOSEPH BAKER				1076140001				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-40.09				-7,945.53

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5518				DANIEL B CLICK								-SPLIT-				-437.79				-8,383.32

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5519				JOHN F STICKNEY								-SPLIT-				-387.79				-8,771.11

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5520				ROBERT W JOHNSON								-SPLIT-				-419.79				-9,190.90

												Check				04/30/2020				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				APRIL LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR MONUMENTAL				239-4 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				-58.75				-9,249.65

												Check				05/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				MAY LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM				-SPLIT-				-168.35				-9,418.00

												Transfer				05/05/2020												APRIL O/E 1				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				30,000.00				20,582.00

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/05/2020				ACH				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-33.82				20,548.18

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/05/2020				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-491.09				20,057.09

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/05/2020				ACH				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,904.65				17,152.44

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/05/2020				ACH				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,732.30				14,420.14

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/05/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3,398.23				11,021.91

												Transfer				05/05/2020												APRIL 2020 CSD C/C TRANS				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-997.46				10,024.45

												Liability Check				05/05/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270052633738060				-SPLIT-				-297.50				9,726.95

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/05/2020				ACH				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-9,063.04				663.91

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2020				205548				JOSPEH BAKER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-7.31				656.60

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2020				205549				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-13,941.30				-13,284.70

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2020				205550				CITCO WATER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,128.41				-15,413.11

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2020				205551				CORE & MAIN								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-7,452.69				-22,865.80

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2020				205552				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-87.50				-22,953.30

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2020				205553				SHAWN STEPP								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-105.00				-23,058.30

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2020				205554				MEADES DO IT CENTER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-40.96				-23,099.26

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2020				205555				DEAN TUCKER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-100.00				-23,199.26

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2020				205556				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-623.31				-23,822.57

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2020				205557				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-205.00				-24,027.57

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2020				205558				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				PETTY CASH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4.00				-24,031.57

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2020				205559				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-64,140.62				-88,172.19

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2020				205560				JEWELL GRAPHICS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-604.50				-88,776.69

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2020				205561				WINDSTREAM								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-211.76				-88,988.45

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2020				205562				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,436.05				-91,424.50

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5522				BRANDON N CHANEY								-SPLIT-				-982.34				-92,406.84

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5523				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								-SPLIT-				-1,251.74				-93,658.58

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5524				COLBY J LYNCH								-SPLIT-				-826.40				-94,484.98

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5525				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-898.45				-95,383.43

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5526				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-974.34				-96,357.77

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5527				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,261.68				-97,619.45

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5528				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								-SPLIT-				-631.18				-98,250.63

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5521				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,365.68				-99,616.31

												Transfer				05/08/2020												APRIL O/E 2				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				10,000.00				-89,616.31

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-6,254.92				-95,871.23

												Liability Check				05/13/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270053410498181				-SPLIT-				-2,732.72				-98,603.95

												Transfer				05/13/2020												APRIL O/E 3				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				80,000.00				-18,603.95

												Liability Check				05/13/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				WITHHOLDINGS 5092508 4/2020				236 · TAXES ACCRUED				-1,031.68				-19,635.63

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/13/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				UTILITY TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4,737.13				-24,372.76

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/14/2020				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-89.90				-24,462.66

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/14/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				SALES TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-639.43				-25,102.09

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/14/2020				ACH				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-25.98				-25,128.07

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/22/2020				205564				PATRICKS AUTO SALES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-125.00				-25,253.07

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5530				BRANDON N CHANEY								-SPLIT-				-883.30				-26,136.37

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5531				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								-SPLIT-				-865.18				-27,001.55

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5532				COLBY J LYNCH								-SPLIT-				-583.74				-27,585.29

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5533				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-898.46				-28,483.75

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5534				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-974.36				-29,458.11

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5535				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,353.17				-30,811.28

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5536				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								-SPLIT-				-792.65				-31,603.93

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5529				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,365.67				-32,969.60

												Liability Check				05/22/2020				205565				DONAHUE LAW GROUP, PSC								239-9 · EMPLOYEE GARNISHMENTS				-474.80				-33,444.40

												Transfer				05/22/2020												APRIL O/E 4  5881968				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				25,000.00				-8,444.40

												Liability Check				05/27/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270054804199061				-SPLIT-				-2,571.20				-11,015.60

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/28/2020				205566				OFFICE DEPOT								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-319.99				-11,335.59

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/28/2020				205567				SHAWN STEPP								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-202.00				-11,537.59

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/28/2020				205568				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-52.90				-11,590.49

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/28/2020				205569				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-263.68				-11,854.17

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/28/2020				205570				USA BLUE BOOK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-169.00				-12,023.17

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/28/2020				205571				JEWELL GRAPHICS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-162.00				-12,185.17

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/28/2020				205572				DEAN TUCKER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-100.00				-12,285.17

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/28/2020				205573				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-175.00				-12,460.17

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/28/2020				205574				CITIZEN VOICE AND TIMES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-16.95				-12,477.12

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5537				DANIEL B CLICK								-SPLIT-				-437.79				-12,914.91

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5538				JOHN F STICKNEY								-SPLIT-				-387.79				-13,302.70

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5539				ROBERT W JOHNSON								-SPLIT-				-419.79				-13,722.49

												Check				05/31/2020				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				MAY LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR MONUMENTAL				239-4 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				-58.75				-13,781.24

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/31/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				SALES TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-516.23				-14,297.47

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/31/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				UTILITY TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4,198.66				-18,496.13

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/01/2020				ACH				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,793.46				-21,289.59

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/01/2020				ACH				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-9,063.04				-30,352.63

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/01/2020				ACH				PITNEY BOWES				2470038				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-113.04				-30,465.67

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/01/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,901.14				-33,366.81

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/01/2020				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-396.58				-33,763.39

												Transfer				06/01/2020												MAY O/E 1				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				20,000.00				-13,763.39

												Transfer				06/02/2020												MAY 2020 CSD C/C 9110507				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-1,900.00				-15,663.39

												Check				06/02/2020				205575				REBECCA BRANDENBURG				1011233010				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-9.16				-15,672.55

												Check				06/02/2020				205576				SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING INC				1014480002				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-44.04				-15,716.59

												Check				06/02/2020				205577				JERALD HARDY				1023015010				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-10.56				-15,727.15

												Check				06/02/2020				205578				JASON EAST				1032765002				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-70.26				-15,797.41

												Check				06/02/2020				205579				MICHAEL DAY				1043720005				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-52.38				-15,849.79

												Check				06/02/2020				205580				MELISSA HOUSTON				1051262701				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-22.47				-15,872.26

												Check				06/02/2020				205581				RITA GAMBINO				1070080002				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-24.92				-15,897.18

												Check				06/02/2020				205582				SHAYNE PUCKETT				1090620003				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-70.26				-15,967.44

												Check				06/02/2020				205583				TERRI ANN BERNARD				1101120001				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-65.43				-16,032.87

												Check				06/02/2020				205584				TRACY THOMPSON				1133025000				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-7.64				-16,040.51

												Liability Check				06/03/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270055560756200				-SPLIT-				-297.50				-16,338.01

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/04/2020				205585				MEADES DO IT CENTER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-58.32				-16,396.33

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/04/2020				205586				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-455.85				-16,852.18

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/04/2020				205587				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				PETTY CASH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4.00				-16,856.18

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/04/2020				205588				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-64,684.04				-81,540.22

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/04/2020				205589				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-635.00				-82,175.22

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/04/2020				205590				WINDSTREAM								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-201.15				-82,376.37

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/04/2020				205591				DEBRA A RISON								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-60.95				-82,437.32

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/04/2020				205592				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-466.19				-82,903.51

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/04/2020				205593				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-101.50				-83,005.01

												Check				06/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				JUNE LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM				-SPLIT-				-168.35				-83,173.36

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5541				BRANDON N CHANEY								-SPLIT-				-928.85				-84,102.21

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5542				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								-SPLIT-				-1,136.02				-85,238.23

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5543				COLBY J LYNCH								-SPLIT-				-862.07				-86,100.30

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5544				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-918.20				-87,018.50

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5545				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-974.34				-87,992.84

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5546				TYLER R SUTTER								-SPLIT-				-291.36				-88,284.20

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5547				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,131.82				-89,416.02

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5548				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								-SPLIT-				-668.97				-90,084.99

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5540				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,365.68				-91,450.67

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/05/2020				ACH				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-33.82				-91,484.49

												Transfer				06/05/2020												MAY O/E 2  2438174				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				40,000.00				-51,484.49

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/09/2020				ACH				PITNEY BOWES				2470038				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-113.04				-51,597.53

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/09/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-6,748.78				-58,346.31

												Liability Check				06/10/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				-SPLIT-				-2,733.62				-61,079.93

												Transfer				06/12/2020												MAY O/E 3				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				60,000.00				-1,079.93

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/12/2020				ACH				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-445.77				-1,525.70

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/12/2020				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-89.15				-1,614.85

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/12/2020				ACH				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				8400012017				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-41.21				-1,656.06

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/12/2020				205594				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,468.94				-3,125.00

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/12/2020				205595				CORE & MAIN								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-113.52				-3,238.52

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/12/2020				205596				BRANDON CHANEY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-644.50				-3,883.02

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/12/2020				ACH				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,300.17				-5,183.19

												Liability Check				06/12/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				5155975				236 · TAXES ACCRUED				-1,109.00				-6,292.19

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5550				BRANDON N CHANEY								-SPLIT-				-1,186.38				-7,478.57

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5551				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								-SPLIT-				-857.69				-8,336.26

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5552				COLBY J LYNCH								-SPLIT-				-614.45				-8,950.71

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5553				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-898.45				-9,849.16

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5554				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-974.34				-10,823.50

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5555				TYLER R SUTTER								-SPLIT-				-318.09				-11,141.59

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5556				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,122.98				-12,264.57

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5557				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								-SPLIT-				-803.47				-13,068.04

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5549				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,365.68				-14,433.72

												Liability Check				06/19/2020				205597				DONAHUE LAW GROUP, PSC								239-9 · EMPLOYEE GARNISHMENTS				-519.48				-14,953.20

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/19/2020				205598				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-14,579.27				-29,532.47

												Transfer				06/19/2020												MAY O/E 4  8762597				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				22,000.00				-7,532.47

												Check				06/19/2020				205607				JILL FIGELEY				1013080008				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-38.16				-7,570.63

												Check				06/19/2020				205608				TERI CONNOR				1020890005				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-5.89				-7,576.52

												Check				06/19/2020				205609				BAYVIEW LAON SERVICING				1021060007				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-69.76				-7,646.28

												Check				06/19/2020				205610				STEPHANIE BRINEGAR				1075555000				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-10.45				-7,656.73

												Check				06/19/2020				205611				LEE RAY ESTES				1090520004				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-45.47				-7,702.20

												Check				06/19/2020				205612				SHARON TIPTON				1012440003				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-66.25				-7,768.45

												Liability Check				06/24/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY								-SPLIT-				-2,714.08				-10,482.53

												Liability Check				06/24/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				-SPLIT-				-297.50				-10,780.03

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/25/2020				205599				SMOKEY'S AUTO CENTER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-64.48				-10,844.51

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/25/2020				205600				RENT & SAVE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-113.68				-10,958.19

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/25/2020				205601				DEAN TUCKER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-50.00				-11,008.19

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/25/2020				205602				JEWELL GRAPHICS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-18.00				-11,026.19

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/25/2020				205603				USA BLUE BOOK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-993.68				-12,019.87

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/25/2020				205604				OFFICE DEPOT								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-145.10				-12,164.97

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/25/2020				205605				USA BLUE BOOK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-40.00				-12,204.97

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5558				DANIEL B CLICK								-SPLIT-				-437.79				-12,642.76

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5559				JOHN F STICKNEY								-SPLIT-				-387.79				-13,030.55

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5560				ROBERT W JOHNSON								-SPLIT-				-419.79				-13,450.34

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/26/2020				205606				SURPLUS PROPERTY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-16,325.00				-29,775.34

												Transfer				06/26/2020												JUNE O/E 1				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				16,500.00				-13,275.34

												Check				06/30/2020				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				JUNE LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR MONUMENTAL				239-4 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				-58.75				-13,334.09

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/30/2020				205628				DEAN TUCKER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-50.00				-13,384.09

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/01/2020				205613				WINDSTREAM								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-206.37				-13,590.46

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/01/2020				205614				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-287.60				-13,878.06

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/01/2020				205615				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-52.90				-13,930.96

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/01/2020				205616				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,996.50				-15,927.46

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5562				BRANDON N CHANEY								-SPLIT-				-883.30				-16,810.76

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5563				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								-SPLIT-				-1,093.13				-17,903.89

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5564				COLBY J LYNCH								-SPLIT-				-650.12				-18,554.01

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5565				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-898.46				-19,452.47

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5566				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-974.34				-20,426.81

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5567				TYLER R SUTTER								-SPLIT-				-128.00				-20,554.81

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5568				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,390.56				-21,945.37

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5569				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								-SPLIT-				-598.27				-22,543.64

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5561				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,365.67				-23,909.31

												Transfer				07/02/2020												JUNE O/E 2				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				15,000.00				-8,909.31

												Check				07/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				JULY LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM				-SPLIT-				-168.35				-9,077.66

												Transfer				07/07/2020												JUNE 2020 CSD C/C REIMB				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-900.00				-9,977.66

												Liability Check				07/08/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270059094763322				-SPLIT-				-2,614.30				-12,591.96

												Transfer				07/08/2020												JUNE O/E 3				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				45,000.00				32,408.04

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/08/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3,126.55				29,281.49

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/08/2020				ACH				PITNEY BOWES				2470038				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-142.74				29,138.75

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/08/2020				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-595.08				28,543.67

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/08/2020				ACH				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3,042.58				25,501.09

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/08/2020				ACH				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-9,511.61				15,989.48

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/08/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-6,732.44				9,257.04

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/13/2020				205617				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-73,443.71				-64,186.67

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/13/2020				205618				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-94.50				-64,281.17

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/13/2020				205619				CITCO WATER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3,961.71				-68,242.88

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/13/2020				205620				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-6,273.02				-74,515.90

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/13/2020				205621				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,685.85				-76,201.75

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/13/2020				205622				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				PETTY CASH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4.00				-76,205.75

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/13/2020				205623				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-466.19				-76,671.94

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/13/2020				205624				CORE & MAIN								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3,980.87				-80,652.81

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/13/2020				205625				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4,512.21				-85,165.02

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/13/2020				205626				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-225.00				-85,390.02

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/13/2020				205627				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-14,512.40				-99,902.42

												Liability Check				07/13/2020				205629				ESTILL CO. TAX ADMINISTRATOR				2ND Q LOCAL TAX				236 · TAXES ACCRUED				-1,443.20				-101,345.62

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/13/2020				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-88.81				-101,434.43

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/13/2020				ACH				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-33.82				-101,468.25

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/13/2020				ACH				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-430.35				-101,898.60

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/13/2020				ACH				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				8400012017				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-31.98				-101,930.58

												Transfer				07/14/2020												JUNE O/E 4				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				103,000.00				1,069.42

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/14/2020				ACH				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,288.00				-218.58

												Liability Check				07/14/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				5228919				236 · TAXES ACCRUED				-1,133.04				-1,351.62

												Liability Check				07/14/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}				58441830				-SPLIT-				-59.95				-1,411.57

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/14/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				SALES TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-594.57				-2,006.14

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/14/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				UTILITY TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-5,076.10				-7,082.24

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5571				BRANDON N CHANEY								-SPLIT-				-883.30				-7,965.54

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5572				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								-SPLIT-				-1,050.23				-9,015.77

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5573				COLBY J LYNCH								-SPLIT-				-871.97				-9,887.74

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5574				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-930.43				-10,818.17

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5575				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-1,139.99				-11,958.16

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5576				TYLER R SUTTER								-SPLIT-				-287.51				-12,245.67

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5577				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,611.88				-13,857.55

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5578				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								-SPLIT-				-598.27				-14,455.82

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5570				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,365.68				-15,821.50

												Liability Check				07/22/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				-SPLIT-				-2,908.20				-18,729.70

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/29/2020				205630				KACO ALL LINES FUND								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-8,334.49				-27,064.19

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/29/2020				205631				KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,188.50				-29,252.69

												Transfer				07/30/2020												JUNE O/E 5				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				28,000.00				-1,252.69

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5580				BRANDON N CHANEY								-SPLIT-				-914.00				-2,166.69

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5581				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								-SPLIT-				-1,108.10				-3,274.79

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5582				COLBY J LYNCH								-SPLIT-				-568.90				-3,843.69

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5583				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-914.44				-4,758.13

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5584				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-974.34				-5,732.47

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5585				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,076.74				-6,809.21

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5586				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								-SPLIT-				-792.79				-7,602.00

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5579				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,365.68				-8,967.68

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5587				DANIEL B CLICK								-SPLIT-				-437.79				-9,405.47

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5588				JOHN F STICKNEY								-SPLIT-				-387.79				-9,793.26

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5589				ROBERT W JOHNSON								-SPLIT-				-419.79				-10,213.05

												Liability Check				07/31/2020				205636				DONAHUE LAW GROUP, PSC								239-9 · EMPLOYEE GARNISHMENTS				-663.10				-10,876.15

												Check				07/31/2020				205637				TAMMY MCKINNEY				1011820001				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-9.88				-10,886.03

												Check				07/31/2020				205638				KYLE GRAVER				VOID: 1013070010				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				-10,886.03

												Check				07/31/2020				205639				ANITA CONRAD				1021370007				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-100.03				-10,986.06

												Check				07/31/2020				205640				KEVIN HARDY				1032485008				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-54.30				-11,040.36

												Check				07/31/2020				205641				DONALD W CURTIS				1042714000				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-10.90				-11,051.26

												Check				07/31/2020				205642				CHRISTY HOUSTON				1051262901				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-70.42				-11,121.68

												Check				07/31/2020				205643				LESLIE STRONG				1073190006				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-10.37				-11,132.05

												Check				07/31/2020				205644				ROD STANLEY				1075246001				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-70.30				-11,202.35

												Check				07/31/2020				205645				WATSON BUILDING				1101522001				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-65.50				-11,267.85

												Check				07/31/2020				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				JULY LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR MONUMENTAL				239-4 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				-58.75				-11,326.60

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/03/2020				ACH				INTUIT								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-689.00				-12,015.60

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/03/2020				ACH				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,942.16				-14,957.76

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/03/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3,027.72				-17,985.48

												Check				08/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				AUG LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM				-SPLIT-				-168.35				-18,153.83

												Liability Check				08/05/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				-SPLIT-				-2,860.84				-21,014.67

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/05/2020				205632				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-52.90				-21,067.57

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/05/2020				205633				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-287.60				-21,355.17

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/05/2020				205634				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-330.00				-21,685.17

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/05/2020				205635				CHARLIE BILL MUNCY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-261.85				-21,947.02

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/10/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-10,160.95				-32,107.97

												Transfer				08/10/2020												JULY O/E 1				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				60,000.00				27,892.03

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2020				ACH				ESTILL CO WATER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT				JULY C/C CSD TRANSFER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,200.00				26,692.03

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2020				ACH				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-10,196.99				16,495.04

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2020				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-671.62				15,823.42

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2020				ACH				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-50.73				15,772.69

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2020				ACH				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-106.66				15,666.03

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2020				ACH				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,338.94				14,327.09

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2020				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-88.98				14,238.11

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2020				205646				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-12.06				14,226.05

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2020				205647				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-14,359.29				-133.24

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2020				205648				MEADES DO IT CENTER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-260.09				-393.33

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2020				205649				CHRISTIAN STURGEON, PLLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-15,250.00				-15,643.33

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2020				205650				WINDSTREAM								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-211.27				-15,854.60

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2020				205651				OFFICE DEPOT								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-140.41				-15,995.01

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2020				205652				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				PETTY CASH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4.00				-15,999.01

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2020				205653				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-69,498.42				-85,497.43

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2020				205654				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-94.50				-85,591.93

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2020				205655				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-346.20				-85,938.13

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2020				205656				CORE & MAIN								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,100.90				-88,039.03

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2020				205657				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-900.75				-88,939.78

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2020				205658				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,246.00				-90,185.78

												Transfer				08/13/2020												JULY O/E 2				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				76,000.00				-14,185.78

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5591				BRANDON N CHANEY								-SPLIT-				-1,156.67				-15,342.45

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5592				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								-SPLIT-				-887.61				-16,230.06

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5593				COLBY J LYNCH								-SPLIT-				-751.15				-16,981.21

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5595				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-991.83				-17,973.04

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5596				TYLER R SUTTER								-SPLIT-				-344.81				-18,317.85

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5597				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,095.44				-19,413.29

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5598				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								-SPLIT-				-619.95				-20,033.24

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5590				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,365.67				-21,398.91

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5594				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-914.43				-22,313.34

												Liability Check				08/14/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				5328714				236 · TAXES ACCRUED				-1,664.51				-23,977.85

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/14/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				UTILITY TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-5,187.30				-29,165.15

												Liability Check				08/19/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270063222343643				-SPLIT-				-2,667.48				-31,832.63

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/19/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				SALES TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-627.88				-32,460.51

												Transfer				08/21/2020												JULY O/E 3				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				15,000.00				-17,460.51

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/24/2020				ACH				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-33.82				-17,494.33

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/25/2020				205659				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-411.22				-17,905.55

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/25/2020				205660				CITCO WATER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,128.33				-20,033.88

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/27/2020				205661				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-52.90				-20,086.78

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/27/2020				205662				KACO ALL LINES FUND								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,778.17				-22,864.95

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/27/2020				205663				KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-729.50				-23,594.45

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/27/2020				205664				GARY MILLER TRUCKING								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-55.00				-23,649.45

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/27/2020				205665				HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-117.20				-23,766.65

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/27/2020				205666				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-82.40				-23,849.05

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/27/2020				205667				DEBRA A RISON								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-58.71				-23,907.76

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/27/2020				205668				GEORGE PUCKETT								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-160.12				-24,067.88

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/27/2020				205669				COLBY LYNCH								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-105.40				-24,173.28

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/27/2020				205670				KACO INSURANCE AGENCY				VOID:				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				0.00				-24,173.28

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5599				DANIEL B CLICK								-SPLIT-				-437.79				-24,611.07

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5600				JOHN F STICKNEY								-SPLIT-				-387.79				-24,998.86

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5601				ROBERT W JOHNSON								-SPLIT-				-419.79				-25,418.65

												Transfer				08/27/2020												JULY O/E 4				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				30,000.00				4,581.35

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5603				BRANDON N CHANEY								-SPLIT-				-951.63				3,629.72

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5604				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								-SPLIT-				-1,179.91				2,449.81

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5605				COLBY J LYNCH								-SPLIT-				-614.45				1,835.36

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5606				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-898.47				936.89

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5607				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-974.34				-37.45

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5608				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,445.64				-1,483.09

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5609				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								-SPLIT-				-652.88				-2,135.97

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5602				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,365.68				-3,501.65

												Liability Check				08/28/2020				205671				DONAHUE LAW GROUP, PSC								239-9 · EMPLOYEE GARNISHMENTS				-424.28				-3,925.93

												Liability Check				08/28/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270064662295668				-SPLIT-				-2,988.56				-6,914.49

												Check				08/28/2020				205672				JAMES MORGAN				1011260005				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-9.84				-6,924.33

												Check				08/28/2020				205673				KENNETH BISHOP				1011371002				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-63.25				-6,987.58

												Check				08/28/2020				205674				BETTY KING				1012545012				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-21.33				-7,008.91

												Check				08/28/2020				205675				LOIS ADKINS				1013800003				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-40.51				-7,049.42

												Check				08/28/2020				205676				PHILLIP ABEL				1031610002				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-38.58				-7,088.00

												Check				08/28/2020				205677				PAULA CARR				1031989006				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-10.37				-7,098.37

												Check				08/28/2020				205678				BERTHA NEWTON				1033010001				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-70.31				-7,168.68

												Check				08/28/2020				205679				DERRICK HAMM				1043480009				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-7.13				-7,175.81

												Check				08/28/2020				205680				MARY ELDRIDGE				1061175006				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-56.83				-7,232.64

												Check				08/28/2020				205681				BILLY CARROLL				1070250001				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-40.58				-7,273.22

												Check				08/28/2020				205682				TERRY STONE				1073370001				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-12.43				-7,285.65

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/31/2020				ACH				ESTILL CO WATER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT				AUG 2020 CSD C/C TRANSFER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,300.00				-8,585.65

												Transfer				08/31/2020												AUG O/E 1				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				8,000.00				-585.65

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/31/2020				ACH				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3,108.77				-3,694.42

												Check				08/31/2020				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				AUGUST LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR MONUMENTAL				239-4 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				-58.75				-3,753.17

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/08/2020				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-730.76				-4,483.93

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/08/2020				ACH				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-9,854.30				-14,338.23

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/08/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,942.52				-17,280.75

												Check				09/08/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				SEPTEMBER  LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM				-SPLIT-				-168.35				-17,449.10

												Transfer				09/08/2020												AUG O/E 2				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				35,000.00				17,550.90

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/08/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-6,707.14				10,843.76

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/08/2020				205683				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-13,924.67				-3,080.91

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/09/2020				205684				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,380.04				-5,460.95

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/09/2020				205685				CORE & MAIN								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3,544.68				-9,005.63

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/09/2020				205686				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-37.28				-9,042.91

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/09/2020				205687				CITCO WATER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,165.34				-11,208.25

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/09/2020				205688				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-431.58				-11,639.83

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/09/2020				205689				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-635.00				-12,274.83

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/09/2020				205690				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-287.60				-12,562.43

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/09/2020				205691				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-66,033.00				-78,595.43

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/09/2020				205692				WINDSTREAM								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-223.59				-78,819.02

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/09/2020				205693				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				PETTY CASH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4.00				-78,823.02

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/09/2020				205694				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-87.50				-78,910.52

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5611				BRANDON N CHANEY								-SPLIT-				-1,352.75				-80,263.27

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5612				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								-SPLIT-				-961.45				-81,224.72

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5614				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-938.92				-82,163.64

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5615				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-991.83				-83,155.47

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5616				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,196.76				-84,352.23

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5617				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								-SPLIT-				-841.79				-85,194.02

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5610				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,365.67				-86,559.69

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5613				COLBY J LYNCH								-SPLIT-				-614.44				-87,174.13

												Liability Check				09/11/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				-SPLIT-				-2,794.70				-89,968.83

												Liability Check				09/14/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				WITHHOLDINGS 5385301				236 · TAXES ACCRUED				-1,118.46				-91,087.29

												Transfer				09/14/2020												AUG O/E 3				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				78,000.00				-13,087.29

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/14/2020				ACH				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-522.19				-13,609.48

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/14/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				SALES TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-550.24				-14,159.72

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/14/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				UTILITY TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4,607.40				-18,767.12

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/14/2020				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-88.93				-18,856.05

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/24/2020				205695				KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-729.50				-19,585.55

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/24/2020				205696				KACO ALL LINES FUND								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,778.17				-22,363.72

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/24/2020				205697				DEBRA A RISON								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-24.15				-22,387.87

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/24/2020				205698				KACO INSURANCE AGENCY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-407.20				-22,795.07

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/24/2020				205699				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				937386				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-446.25				-23,241.32

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/24/2020				205700				THE ESTILL COUNTY TRIBUNE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-16.04				-23,257.36

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/24/2020				205701				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-175.00				-23,432.36

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/24/2020				205702				PERRY'S AUTO SUPPLY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-26.00				-23,458.36

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/24/2020				205703				DAVID & HAYMOND,PSC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,700.00				-25,158.36

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/24/2020				205704				USA BLUE BOOK				969414				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-263.90				-25,422.26

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5618				DANIEL B CLICK								-SPLIT-				-437.79				-25,860.05

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5619				JOHN F STICKNEY								-SPLIT-				-387.79				-26,247.84

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5620				ROBERT W JOHNSON								-SPLIT-				-419.79				-26,667.63

												Transfer				09/24/2020												AUG O/E 4 2179418				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				26,000.00				-667.63

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5622				BRANDON N CHANEY								-SPLIT-				-914.01				-1,581.64

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5623				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								-SPLIT-				-857.69				-2,439.33

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5624				COLBY J LYNCH								-SPLIT-				-765.99				-3,205.32

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5625				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-906.94				-4,112.26

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5626				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-974.35				-5,086.61

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5627				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-1,390.54				-6,477.15

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5628				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								-SPLIT-				-619.96				-7,097.11

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5621				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,365.67				-8,462.78

												Liability Check				09/25/2020				205705				DONAHUE LAW GROUP, PSC								239-9 · EMPLOYEE GARNISHMENTS				-487.25				-8,950.03

												Liability Check				09/25/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270067474919141				-SPLIT-				-2,875.06				-11,825.09

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/29/2020				205706				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-52.90				-11,877.99

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/29/2020				205707				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-287.60				-12,165.59

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/29/2020				205708				WINDSTREAM								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-223.83				-12,389.42

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/29/2020				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-858.37				-13,247.79

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/29/2020				ACH				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3,054.18				-16,301.97

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/29/2020				ACH				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,344.21				-17,646.18

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/29/2020				ACH				PITNEY BOWES				2470038				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-142.74				-17,788.92

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/29/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,990.27				-20,779.19

												Transfer				09/29/2020												SEPT O/E 1				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				14,000.00				-6,779.19

												Check				09/30/2020				205709				LUCY GLOVER				1010783007				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-18.61				-6,797.80

												Check				09/30/2020				205710				SCOTT DOYLE				1022570000				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-33.77				-6,831.57

												Check				09/30/2020				205711				RANDY ANGLIN				1032480012				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-70.29				-6,901.86

												Check				09/30/2020				205712				FREE RIDER MC				1040220000				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.10				-6,914.96

												Check				09/30/2020				205713				CAIDYN RIDDELL				1041375503				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-40.49				-6,955.45

												Check				09/30/2020				205714				ASHLEY PLOWMAN				1041520006				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-40.49				-6,995.94

												Check				09/30/2020				205715				LATONYA HURT				10512632000				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-77.82				-7,073.76

												Check				09/30/2020				205716				ANTHONY RIZZA				1070080003				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-38.55				-7,112.31

												Check				09/30/2020				205717				RON NEAL				1071295002				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-70.27				-7,182.58

												Check				09/30/2020				205718				TIFFANY PREECE				1092140001				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-23.02				-7,205.60

												Check				09/30/2020				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				SEPTEMBER LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR MONUMENTAL				239-4 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				-58.75				-7,264.35

												Transfer				09/30/2020												SEPT 2020 C/C CSD TRANS				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-2,260.00				-9,524.35

												Check				09/30/2020				ACH								ACH FEE				671-8 · BANK FEES				-15.00				-9,539.35

												Transfer				10/07/2020												SEPT O/E 2 5075213				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				30,000.00				20,460.65

												Liability Check				10/08/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 10/07/2020				-SPLIT-				-7,948.56				12,512.09

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/08/2020				205719				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-84.00				12,428.09

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/08/2020				205720				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-65,113.57				-52,685.48

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/08/2020				205721				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,346.13				-55,031.61

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/08/2020				205722				CORE & MAIN								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4,903.88				-59,935.49

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/08/2020				205723				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-33.82				-59,969.31

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/08/2020				205724				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				PETTY CASH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4.00				-59,973.31

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/08/2020				205725				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-280.50				-60,253.81

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/08/2020				205726				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-405.83				-60,659.64

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/08/2020				205727				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-12,138.97				-72,798.61

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/08/2020				205728				MEADES DO IT CENTER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-74.99				-72,873.60

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/08/2020				205729				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-201.62				-73,075.22

												Check				10/08/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				OCTOBER LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM				-SPLIT-				-168.35				-73,243.57

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD2				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-73,243.57

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD3				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-73,243.57

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD4				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-73,243.57

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD5				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-73,243.57

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD6				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-73,243.57

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD7				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-73,243.57

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD8				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-73,243.57

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD1				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-73,243.57

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/09/2020				ACH				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-9,854.30				-83,097.87

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/09/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-6,821.52				-89,919.39

												Liability Check				10/14/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				-SPLIT-				-2,635.52				-92,554.91

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2020				ACH				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-287.17				-92,842.08

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2020				ACH				PITNEY BOWES				2470038				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-503.50				-93,345.58

												Transfer				10/14/2020												SEPT O/E 3				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				90,000.00				-3,345.58

												Liability Check				10/14/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				5457783				236 · TAXES ACCRUED				-1,121.19				-4,466.77

												Liability Check				10/14/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}				63047674				-SPLIT-				-28.71				-4,495.48

												Liability Check				10/14/2020				205730				ESTILL CO. TAX ADMINISTRATOR				LOCAL TAX				236 · TAXES ACCRUED				-1,714.78				-6,210.26

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2020				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-196.86				-6,407.12

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				SALES TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-552.01				-6,959.13

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				UTILITY TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4,790.17				-11,749.30

												Liability Check				10/21/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270070261468772				-SPLIT-				-2,843.72				-14,593.02

												Transfer				10/21/2020												SEPT O/E 4				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				20,000.00				5,406.98

												Liability Check				10/22/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 10/21/2020				-SPLIT-				-8,392.74				-2,985.76

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD9				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-2,985.76

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD10				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-2,985.76

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD11				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-2,985.76

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD12				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-2,985.76

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD13				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-2,985.76

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD14				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-2,985.76

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD15				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-2,985.76

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD16				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-2,985.76

												Liability Check				10/23/2020				205731				DONAHUE LAW GROUP, PSC								239-9 · EMPLOYEE GARNISHMENTS				-515.19				-3,500.95

												Liability Check				10/26/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941/COMP ABSENCE				-SPLIT-				-1,649.48				-5,150.43

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5629				AUDREA B MILLER								-SPLIT-				-1,945.51				-7,095.94

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5630				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								-SPLIT-				-517.92				-7,613.86

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5631				LUCIANA K COX								-SPLIT-				-414.29				-8,028.15

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5632				WILLIAM A MURPHY								-SPLIT-				-2,154.36				-10,182.51

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/29/2020				205732				OFFICE DEPOT								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-405.32				-10,587.83

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/29/2020				205733				KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND				INV W200490-IN PMT 3				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-729.50				-11,317.33

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/29/2020				205734				KACO ALL LINES FUND				K200544-IN PMT 3				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,778.17				-14,095.50

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/29/2020				205735				MICHAEL NEWTON								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,200.00				-15,295.50

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/29/2020				205736				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-82.40				-15,377.90

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/29/2020				205737				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-480.00				-15,857.90

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/29/2020				205738				SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-9,601.09				-25,458.99

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/29/2020				205739				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,454.25				-26,913.24

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/29/2020				205740				GARY MILLER TRUCKING								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-60.00				-26,973.24

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/29/2020				205741				HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-29.49				-27,002.73

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/29/2020				205742				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,850.00				-28,852.73

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/29/2020				205743				CITCO WATER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3,192.28				-32,045.01

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/29/2020				205744				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-287.60				-32,332.61

												Liability Check				10/29/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 10/26/2020				-SPLIT-				-1,250.62				-33,583.23

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/29/2020				205745				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-52.90				-33,636.13

												Transfer				10/29/2020												OCT O/E 1				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				45,000.00				11,363.87

												Check				10/29/2020				205746				DEDRA CHANEY				1010370003				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-9.86				11,354.01

												Check				10/29/2020				205747				BRAD/JENNIFER REYNOLDS				1011880002				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-10.75				11,343.26

												Check				10/29/2020				205748				BREANNA MINK				1012200002				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-26.05				11,317.21

												Check				10/29/2020				205749				CHRIS DUNN				1013867001				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-10.39				11,306.82

												Check				10/29/2020				205750				SAMANTHA FRANSICO				1014710007				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-56.49				11,250.33

												Check				10/29/2020				205751				TERRY CONRAD				1031430003				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-9.95				11,240.38

												Check				10/29/2020				205752				JASON ARVIN				1032975008				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-70.23				11,170.15

												Check				10/29/2020				205753				LACEY BRYANT				1040440004				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-10.69				11,159.46

												Check				10/29/2020				205754				JACK RICHARDSON				1042970003				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-40.11				11,119.35

												Check				10/29/2020				205755				SWANA SMITH				1091820005				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-70.17				11,049.18

												Check				10/29/2020				205756				FRANCES TRIONFI				1101590001				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-5.52				11,043.66

												Check				10/29/2020				205757				VALERIA CASE				1110410004				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-38.09				11,005.57

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD17				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				11,005.57

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD18				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				11,005.57

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD19				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				11,005.57

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/30/2020				ACH				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3,120.85				7,884.72

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/30/2020				ACH				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-9,854.30				-1,969.58

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/30/2020				ACH				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,331.79				-3,301.37

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/30/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,862.67				-6,164.04

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/30/2020				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-570.85				-6,734.89

												Check				10/30/2020				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				OCTOBER LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR MONUMENTAL				239-4 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				-58.75				-6,793.64

												Check				10/31/2020												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-15.00				-6,808.64

												Check				11/03/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				NOVEMBER LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM				-SPLIT-				-168.35				-6,976.99

												Liability Check				11/04/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				-SPLIT-				-297.50				-7,274.49

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/04/2020				205758				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-728.49				-8,002.98

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/04/2020				205759				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-414.82				-8,417.80

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/04/2020				205760				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4.00				-8,421.80

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/04/2020				205761				UNITED SYSTEMS AND SOFTWARE, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-6,933.32				-15,355.12

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/04/2020				205762				HAYES PIPELINE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-987.05				-16,342.17

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/04/2020				205763				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-65,019.20				-81,361.37

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/04/2020				205764				MEADES DO IT CENTER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-240.56				-81,601.93

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/04/2020				205765				HARDY OIL COMPANY, INC.								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-501.73				-82,103.66

												Liability Check				11/05/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 11/04/2020				-SPLIT-				-7,906.64				-90,010.30

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/05/2020				205766				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-162.70				-90,173.00

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/05/2020				205767				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-84.00				-90,257.00

												Transfer				11/05/2020												OCTOBER 2020 C/C CSD TRANSFER 7567225				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-800.00				-91,057.00

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/05/2020				ACH				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-147.51				-91,204.51

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/05/2020				ACH				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-33.82				-91,238.33

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD20				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-91,238.33

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD21				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-91,238.33

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD22				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-91,238.33

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD23				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-91,238.33

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD24				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-91,238.33

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD25				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-91,238.33

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD26				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-91,238.33

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD27				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-91,238.33

												Liability Check				11/06/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				-SPLIT-				-2,617.54				-93,855.87

												Transfer				11/09/2020												OCTOBER O/E 2				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				10,000.00				-83,855.87

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/09/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-8,969.54				-92,825.41

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/10/2020				205768				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-412.00				-93,237.41

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/10/2020				205769				OFFICE DEPOT								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-309.93				-93,547.34

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/10/2020				205770				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-15,825.73				-109,373.07

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/10/2020				205771				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-280.50				-109,653.57

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/10/2020				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-88.81				-109,742.38

												Transfer				11/11/2020												OCTOBER O/E 3 4452098				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				80,000.00				-29,742.38

												Check				11/13/2020				1044				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				D RISON HRA				604-1 · HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT				-536.02				-30,278.40

												Transfer				11/16/2020												OCTOBER O/E 4 1238025				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				30,000.00				-278.40

												Liability Check				11/16/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				OCT 2020 WITHHOLDINGS 5531744				236 · TAXES ACCRUED				-1,469.62				-1,748.02

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/16/2020				ACH				WINDSTREAM								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-221.87				-1,969.89

												Liability Check				11/18/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				-SPLIT-				-2,523.48				-4,493.37

												Liability Check				11/18/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				-SPLIT-				-297.50				-4,790.87

												Liability Check				11/19/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 11/18/2020				-SPLIT-				-7,632.58				-12,423.45

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD28				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-12,423.45

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD29				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-12,423.45

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD30				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-12,423.45

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD31				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-12,423.45

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD32				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-12,423.45

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD33				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-12,423.45

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD34				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-12,423.45

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD35				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-12,423.45

												Liability Check				11/20/2020				205772				DONAHUE LAW GROUP, PSC								239-9 · EMPLOYEE GARNISHMENTS				-470.91				-12,894.36

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/20/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				SALES TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-604.83				-13,499.19

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/20/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				UTILITY TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4,524.63				-18,023.82

												Liability Check				11/27/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 11/18/2020				-SPLIT-				-1,250.62				-19,274.44

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD36				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-19,274.44

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD37				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-19,274.44

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD38				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-19,274.44

												Transfer				11/30/2020												NOVEMBE O/E 1 5316750				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				40,000.00				20,725.56

												Check				11/30/2020				205775				TAMMIE WEBB				101-12300-06				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-39.43				20,686.13

												Check				11/30/2020				205776				JESSICA MARSHALL				105-09080-04				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-33.07				20,653.06

												Check				11/30/2020				205777				JOSHUA TACKETT				105-12295-01				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-70.38				20,582.68

												Check				11/30/2020				205778				MARK ROSE				105-16700-01				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-10.34				20,572.34

												Check				11/30/2020				205779				DEIRDRE ARTHUR				106-04680-05				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-10.43				20,561.91

												Check				11/30/2020				205780				TIM/LISA RAWLINS				1060770002				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-70.45				20,491.46

												Check				11/30/2020				205781				VERONICA MANSFIELD				1075530004				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1.58				20,489.88

												Check				11/30/2020				205782				RHONDA RILEY				1078080014				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-70.37				20,419.51

												Check				11/30/2020				205783				JERRY BAKER				1111070001				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-35.98				20,383.53

												Check				11/30/2020				205784				KELLY JONES				1111520003				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-61.02				20,322.51

												Check				11/30/2020				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				NOVEMBER LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR MONUMENTAL				239-4 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				-58.75				20,263.76

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/30/2020				ACH				ESTILL CO WATER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,290.00				18,973.76

												Check				11/30/2020												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-15.00				18,958.76

												Liability Check				12/03/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 12/02/2020				-SPLIT-				-8,306.24				10,652.52

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/03/2020				ACH				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-33.82				10,618.70

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/03/2020				ACH				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,997.99				7,620.71

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/03/2020				ACH				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,356.55				6,264.16

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/03/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,617.16				3,647.00

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/03/2020				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-723.70				2,923.30

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD40				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				2,923.30

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD41				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				2,923.30

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD42				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				2,923.30

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD43				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				2,923.30

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD44				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				2,923.30

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD45				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				2,923.30

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD46				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				2,923.30

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD39				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				2,923.30

												Liability Check				12/04/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				-SPLIT-				-2,778.92				144.38

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/04/2020				205785				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-287.60				-143.22

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/04/2020				205786				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-52.90				-196.12

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/04/2020				205787				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-60,974.48				-61,170.60

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/04/2020				205788				MEADES DO IT CENTER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-175.79				-61,346.39

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/04/2020				205789				SMOKEY'S AUTO CENTER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-8.48				-61,354.87

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/04/2020				205790				KENTUCKY LABOR LAW POSTER SERVICE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-89.50				-61,444.37

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/04/2020				205791				HAYES PIPELINE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-608.00				-62,052.37

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/04/2020				205792				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-82.40				-62,134.77

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/04/2020				205793				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-420.00				-62,554.77

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/04/2020				205794				DEBRA A RISON								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-21.09				-62,575.86

												Check				12/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				DECEMBER LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM				-SPLIT-				-168.35				-62,744.21

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/10/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-6,571.65				-69,315.86

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/10/2020				ACH				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4.00				-69,319.86

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/11/2020				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-88.77				-69,408.63

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/11/2020				ACH				WINDSTREAM								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-215.90				-69,624.53

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/11/2020				ACH				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,455.93				-71,080.46

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/11/2020				ACH				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				8400012017				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-42.44				-71,122.90

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/11/2020				205795				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-84.00				-71,206.90

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/11/2020				205796				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-675.37				-71,882.27

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/11/2020				205797				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-231.98				-72,114.25

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/11/2020				205798				CORE & MAIN								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,840.22				-74,954.47

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/11/2020				205799				USA BLUE BOOK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-140.91				-75,095.38

												Transfer				12/11/2020												NOVEMBER O/E 2 2740056				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				90,000.00				14,904.62

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/11/2020				205800				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-15,222.72				-318.10

												Liability Check				12/11/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				5582949				236 · TAXES ACCRUED				-1,079.28				-1,397.38

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/11/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				SALES TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-539.63				-1,937.01

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/11/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				UTILITY TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-4,193.00				-6,130.01

												Liability Check				12/16/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				-SPLIT-				-2,521.60				-8,651.61

												Liability Check				12/17/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 12/16/2020				-SPLIT-				-7,694.01				-16,345.62

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD48				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-16,345.62

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD49				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-16,345.62

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD50				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-16,345.62

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD51				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-16,345.62

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD52				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-16,345.62

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD53				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-16,345.62

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD54				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-16,345.62

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD47				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-16,345.62

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/22/2020				205801				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-414.82				-16,760.44

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/22/2020				205802				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-635.00				-17,395.44

												Liability Check				12/28/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				-SPLIT-				-2,996.10				-20,391.54

												Transfer				12/28/2020												NOVEMBER O/E 3 5998706				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				25,000.00				4,608.46

												Check				12/28/2020				205818				JAMES TOWNSEND				1013810001				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-70.40				4,538.06

												Check				12/28/2020				205819				DEANNA NEWMAN				1020649011				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4.39				4,533.67

												Check				12/28/2020				205820				LILLIAN MILLER				1022440003				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-70.26				4,463.41

												Check				12/28/2020				205821				STEVE INGRAM				1023560003				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-10.33				4,453.08

												Check				12/28/2020				205822				BRITTANY MCKENZIE/LEIGHANDRA  K				1031960015				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-70.35				4,382.73

												Check				12/28/2020				205823				JORUNN WALLING				1032010005				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-37.64				4,345.09

												Check				12/28/2020				205824				ISAACS LUMBER				1060290001				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-10.38				4,334.71

												Check				12/28/2020				205825				JOSH WILLIAMS				1070085001				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-70.43				4,264.28

												Check				12/28/2020				205826				ERNEST WOOSLEY				1076319004				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-10.40				4,253.88

												Check				12/28/2020				205827				WALTER SHULER				1100830001				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-5.58				4,248.30

												Check				12/28/2020				205828				VANDERBILT MORTGAGE				1101157001				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-65.45				4,182.85

												Check				12/28/2020				205829				STEVE ABNEY				1110350000				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-10.81				4,172.04

												Check				12/28/2020				205830				CHELSEY DOYLE				1110900002				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-70.42				4,101.62

												Check				12/28/2020				205831				WANDA FOLEY				1110995006				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-9.25				4,092.37

												Check				12/29/2020												A MILLER				604-1 · HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT				-8.20				4,084.17

												Check				12/29/2020												L.COX 34.43  D RISON 5.51				604-1 · HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT				-39.94				4,044.23

												Liability Check				12/30/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 12/22/2020				-SPLIT-				-188.29				3,855.94

												Liability Check				12/30/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 12/28/2020				-SPLIT-				-9,182.90				-5,326.96

												Check				12/30/2020												L COX				604-1 · HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT				-10.00				-5,336.96

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/30/2020				ACH				WINDSTREAM								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-227.58				-5,564.54

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD55				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-5,564.54

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD57				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-5,564.54

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD56				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-5,564.54

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD58				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-5,564.54

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD59				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-5,564.54

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD60				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-5,564.54

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD61				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-5,564.54

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD62				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-5,564.54

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD63				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-5,564.54

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD64				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-5,564.54

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD65				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-5,564.54

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD66				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-				0.00				-5,564.54

												Liability Check				12/31/2020				205803				DONAHUE LAW GROUP, PSC								239-9 · EMPLOYEE GARNISHMENTS				-683.28				-6,247.82

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/31/2020				205804				KACO BENEFITS GROUP								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-15,404.72				-21,652.54

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/31/2020				205805				MCGREGOR & ASSOCIATES, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-200.00				-21,852.54

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/31/2020				205806				WILSON EQUIPMENT COMPANY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-280.00				-22,132.54

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/31/2020				205807				HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-29.46				-22,162.00

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/31/2020				205808				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-82.40				-22,244.40

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/31/2020				205809				GARY MILLER TRUCKING								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-55.00				-22,299.40

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/31/2020				205810				LISLE'S ELECTRIC				ROBERT "BEETLE"				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,070.17				-24,369.57

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/31/2020				205811				BABERS TOWING				SHAWN BABER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-600.00				-24,969.57

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/31/2020				205812				WILLIAM PATRICK JR								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-110.62				-25,080.19

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/31/2020				205813				KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-908.00				-25,988.19

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/31/2020				205814				OFFICE DEPOT								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-264.66				-26,252.85

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/31/2020				205815				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-52.90				-26,305.75

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/31/2020				205816				MCGREGOR & ASSOCIATES, INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-75.00				-26,380.75

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/31/2020				205817				SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,470.42				-28,851.17

												Check				12/31/2020				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				DECEMBER LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR MONUMENTAL				239-4 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				-58.75				-28,909.92

												Liability Check				12/31/2020				205845				ESTILL CO. TAX ADMINISTRATOR				LOCAL TAX				236 · TAXES ACCRUED				-1,836.40				-30,746.32

												Check				12/31/2020												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-15.00				-30,761.32

												General Journal				12/31/2020				SKW								To remove outstanding items for the first half of 2020 and older.				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,180.69				-29,580.63

						Total 131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB																														54,402.65				-29,580.63

						131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB																																		8,555.82

												Deposit				01/01/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				8,463.02				17,018.84

												Deposit				01/01/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				441.60				17,460.44

												Deposit				01/01/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				547.80				18,008.24

												Transfer				01/03/2020												DECEMBER O/E 1				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15,000.00				3,008.24

												Deposit				01/03/2020												Deposit				-SPLIT-				14,635.86				17,644.10

												Transfer				01/06/2020												DECEMBER O/E 2				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20,000.00				-2,355.90

												Transfer				01/06/2020												DECEMBER 2019 CSD TRANSFER				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				1,001.05				-1,354.85

												Deposit				01/06/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				965.09				-389.76

												Deposit				01/06/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				27,138.97				26,749.21

												Deposit				01/07/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				15,230.75				41,979.96

												Deposit				01/07/2020												Deposit				143 · RETURNED CHECK				29.77				42,009.73

												Deposit				01/07/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,377.74				45,387.47

												Deposit				01/07/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,343.02				46,730.49

												Deposit				01/07/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				525.64				47,256.13

												Deposit				01/07/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,180.90				49,437.03

												Deposit				01/08/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,673.95				51,110.98

												Deposit				01/09/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,211.95				53,322.93

												Deposit				01/09/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				53,422.93

												Deposit				01/10/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				33,906.60				87,329.53

												Deposit				01/10/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,749.63				89,079.16

												Deposit				01/13/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				18,027.37				107,106.53

												Deposit				01/13/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				5,268.38				112,374.91

												Deposit				01/13/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				112,474.91

												Deposit				01/13/2020												Deposit				271 · CONT. IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION				1,277.00				113,751.91

												Deposit				01/13/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				695.38				114,447.29

												Deposit				01/13/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				166.15				114,613.44

												Transfer				01/14/2020												DEC 2019 SURCH COLLECTED				135-8 · WATERLOSS SURCHARGE/CGB				-12,288.32				102,325.12

												Transfer				01/14/2020												DECEMBER O/E 3				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-100,000.00				2,325.12

												Deposit				01/14/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,460.30				3,785.42

												Deposit				01/15/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,784.81				7,570.23

												Deposit				01/15/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,333.36				9,903.59

												Deposit				01/15/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				10,003.59

												Deposit				01/16/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				896.77				10,900.36

												Deposit				01/16/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				11,000.36

												Deposit				01/17/2020												Deposit				-SPLIT-				7,021.71				18,022.07

												Deposit				01/17/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,250.50				19,272.57

												Deposit				01/21/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,479.78				20,752.35

												Deposit				01/21/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				653.79				21,406.14

												Deposit				01/21/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				303.57				21,709.71

												Deposit				01/21/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,865.64				23,575.35

												Deposit				01/21/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				23,675.35

												Deposit				01/22/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				10,781.94				34,457.29

												Deposit				01/22/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				4,169.01				38,626.30

												Deposit				01/23/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,223.35				40,849.65

												Transfer				01/24/2020												JANUARY 2020 8774219				135-7 · SINKING RESERVE/USDA-RD				-13,500.00				27,349.65

												Transfer				01/24/2020												DEC O/E 4				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24,000.00				3,349.65

												Deposit				01/24/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				6,955.78				10,305.43

												Deposit				01/24/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				747.86				11,053.29

												Deposit				01/24/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				160.00				11,213.29

												Deposit				01/27/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,016.73				12,230.02

												Deposit				01/28/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				651.31				12,881.33

												Check				01/28/2020								RETURNED CHECK				D.CARTLEDGE				143 · RETURNED CHECK				-204.86				12,676.47

												Deposit				01/29/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				326.57				13,003.04

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/30/2020				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,336.95				10,666.09

												Deposit				01/30/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,197.86				13,863.95

												Deposit				01/30/2020												Deposit				143 · RETURNED CHECK				204.86				14,068.81

												Deposit				01/30/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				269.56				14,338.37

												Deposit				01/30/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				339.28				14,677.65

												Transfer				01/30/2020												2019 ANNUAL CSD TRANSFER				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				6,203.01				20,880.66

												Transfer				01/31/2020												JANUARY O/E 1				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14,000.00				6,880.66

												Check				01/31/2020												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-420.20				6,460.46

												Deposit				02/03/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				24,487.91				30,948.37

												Check				02/03/2020												REGIONS TRANSFER				671-8 · BANK FEES				-250.00				30,698.37

												Deposit				02/04/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				677.64				31,376.01

												Deposit				02/04/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				544.95				31,920.96

												Deposit				02/04/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				336.74				32,257.70

												Deposit				02/04/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,180.17				35,437.87

												Deposit				02/04/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				160.00				35,597.87

												Deposit				02/05/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				24,078.51				59,676.38

												Deposit				02/05/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,885.11				61,561.49

												Deposit				02/06/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,649.19				63,210.68

												Transfer				02/07/2020												JANUARY 2020 CSD TRANSFER				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				1,121.82				64,332.50

												Transfer				02/07/2020												JANUARY O/E 2				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-50,000.00				14,332.50

												Deposit				02/07/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				31,737.65				46,070.15

												Deposit				02/08/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				818.87				46,889.02

												Deposit				02/08/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				46,989.02

												Deposit				02/08/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				33,379.66				80,368.68

												Deposit				02/10/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				747.14				81,115.82

												Deposit				02/10/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,454.95				82,570.77

												Deposit				02/10/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,857.87				86,428.64

												Deposit				02/11/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,726.11				90,154.75

												Transfer				02/12/2020												JANUARY O/E 3				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-75,000.00				15,154.75

												Transfer				02/12/2020												JANUARY 2020 SURCH COLLECTED				135-8 · WATERLOSS SURCHARGE/CGB				-13,315.52				1,839.23

												Deposit				02/12/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,458.72				3,297.95

												Deposit				02/12/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				3,397.95

												Deposit				02/12/2020												DEPOSIT CORRECTION				671-8 · BANK FEES				0.36				3,398.31

												Deposit				02/13/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,349.52				4,747.83

												Deposit				02/14/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				13,078.25				17,826.08

												Deposit				02/14/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,276.28				19,102.36

												Deposit				02/17/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,382.61				20,484.97

												Deposit				02/17/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				575.27				21,060.24

												Deposit				02/17/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				837.63				21,897.87

												Deposit				02/18/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,279.10				23,176.97

												Check				02/18/2020								RETURNED CHECK				C/C CHARGEBACK				143 · RETURNED CHECK				-49.30				23,127.67

												Deposit				02/19/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				9,644.97				32,772.64

												Deposit				02/19/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				949.13				33,721.77

												Transfer				02/20/2020												FEB 2020 S/R 2843033				135-7 · SINKING RESERVE/USDA-RD				-13,500.00				20,221.77

												Deposit				02/20/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,690.91				21,912.68

												Deposit				02/21/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,105.96				24,018.64

												Deposit				02/24/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				9,658.24				33,676.88

												Deposit				02/24/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,327.37				37,004.25

												Deposit				02/24/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				471.16				37,475.41

												Deposit				02/24/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				219.76				37,695.17

												Transfer				02/25/2020												JANUARY O/E 4				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18,000.00				19,695.17

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/25/2020				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,336.95				17,358.22

												Deposit				02/25/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,891.01				19,249.23

												Deposit				02/25/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				120.00				19,369.23

												Transfer				02/26/2020												FEBRUARY O/E 1				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18,000.00				1,369.23

												Deposit				02/26/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				750.41				2,119.64

												Deposit				02/26/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				160.00				2,279.64

												Deposit				02/27/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,163.19				5,442.83

												Deposit				02/27/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				5,542.83

												Transfer				02/28/2020												FEBRUARY 2020 CSD TRANSFER				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				1,807.56				7,350.39

												Deposit				02/28/2020												Deposit				-SPLIT-				9,427.53				16,777.92

												Deposit				02/28/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				931.44				17,709.36

												Deposit				02/28/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				17,809.36

												Check				02/29/2020												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-398.25				17,411.11

												Deposit				03/02/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,109.10				18,520.21

												Deposit				03/02/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				18,620.21

												Deposit				03/02/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				187.47				18,807.68

												Deposit				03/02/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				32.00				18,839.68

												Deposit				03/03/2020												Deposit				-SPLIT-				12,421.76				31,261.44

												Deposit				03/03/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				775.07				32,036.51

												Deposit				03/03/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				32,136.51

												Deposit				03/04/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				10,851.78				42,988.29

												Deposit				03/04/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,278.24				45,266.53

												Deposit				03/04/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				45,366.53

												Deposit				03/05/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,054.33				47,420.86

												Deposit				03/05/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				47,520.86

												Deposit				03/06/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				28,912.86				76,433.72

												Deposit				03/06/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,188.77				77,622.49

												Deposit				03/09/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,109.51				79,732.00

												Deposit				03/09/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				587.18				80,319.18

												Deposit				03/09/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				727.17				81,046.35

												Transfer				03/10/2020												FEBRUARY O/E 2				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-100,000.00				-18,953.65

												Deposit				03/10/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				11,020.12				-7,933.53

												Deposit				03/10/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				20,839.58				12,906.05

												Deposit				03/10/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,386.28				15,292.33

												Deposit				03/10/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,387.05				16,679.38

												Transfer				03/11/2020												FEBRUARY 2020 SURCH COLLECTED				135-8 · WATERLOSS SURCHARGE/CGB				-12,649.38				4,030.00

												Deposit				03/11/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				14,830.62				18,860.62

												Deposit				03/11/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,250.42				21,111.04

												Deposit				03/12/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,921.57				23,032.61

												Deposit				03/12/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				23,132.61

												Deposit				03/12/2020												Deposit				-SPLIT-				8,982.39				32,115.00

												Deposit				03/12/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,026.80				33,141.80

												Transfer				03/13/2020												FEBRUARY O/E 3				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20,000.00				13,141.80

												Deposit				03/16/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				623.15				13,764.95

												Deposit				03/16/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,410.39				15,175.34

												Deposit				03/16/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				200.00				15,375.34

												Deposit				03/16/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				225.63				15,600.97

												Deposit				03/17/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,740.53				17,341.50

												Deposit				03/17/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				17,441.50

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/18/2020				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,336.95				15,104.55

												Deposit				03/18/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				504.30				15,608.85

												Deposit				03/19/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				7,239.49				22,848.34

												Deposit				03/19/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,177.51				24,025.85

												Deposit				03/20/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				953.13				24,978.98

												Deposit				03/23/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,284.94				28,263.92

												Deposit				03/23/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,272.93				29,536.85

												Deposit				03/23/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				939.24				30,476.09

												Deposit				03/23/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				30,576.09

												Deposit				03/23/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				298.76				30,874.85

												Deposit				03/23/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				526.56				31,401.41

												Deposit				03/23/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				31,501.41

												Check				03/23/2020								RETURNED CHECK				NEW LIFE APOSTOLIC				143 · RETURNED CHECK				-33.77				31,467.64

												Deposit				03/24/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,576.20				34,043.84

												Deposit				03/24/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				200.00				34,243.84

												Deposit				03/25/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,033.22				35,277.06

												Deposit				03/26/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				659.57				35,936.63

												Deposit				03/26/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				36,036.63

												Deposit				03/26/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				347.64				36,384.27

												Deposit				03/26/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				36,484.27

												Transfer				03/27/2020												FEBRUARY O/E 4				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20,000.00				16,484.27

												Transfer				03/27/2020												MARCH 2020 S/R 6491251				135-7 · SINKING RESERVE/USDA-RD				-13,500.00				2,984.27

												Deposit				03/30/2020												Deposit				-SPLIT-				6,053.20				9,037.47

												Deposit				03/30/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				480.47				9,517.94

												Deposit				03/30/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				38.94				9,556.88

												Deposit				03/31/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				244.60				9,801.48

												Check				03/31/2020												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-384.95				9,416.53

												Deposit				04/01/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				6,110.14				15,526.67

												Deposit				04/01/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				324.09				15,850.76

												Deposit				04/02/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				8,212.82				24,063.58

												Deposit				04/02/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,008.39				26,071.97

												Deposit				04/02/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				26,171.97

												Deposit				04/03/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				9,518.96				35,690.93

												Deposit				04/03/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				4,036.47				39,727.40

												Deposit				04/03/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				5,798.26				45,525.66

												Deposit				04/03/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,725.16				47,250.82

												Deposit				04/03/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				47,350.82

												Transfer				04/04/2020												MARCH O/E 1				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25,000.00				22,350.82

												Deposit				04/06/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				5,876.86				28,227.68

												Deposit				04/06/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				12,873.72				41,101.40

												Deposit				04/07/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				5,603.31				46,704.71

												Deposit				04/07/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,017.32				49,722.03

												Deposit				04/07/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				49,822.03

												Deposit				04/07/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				708.06				50,530.09

												Deposit				04/07/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				586.85				51,116.94

												Deposit				04/07/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,282.94				54,399.88

												Deposit				04/07/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,054.27				56,454.15

												Deposit				04/08/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,434.39				58,888.54

												Transfer				04/09/2020												MARCH O/E 2				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10,000.00				48,888.54

												Deposit				04/09/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				14,074.72				62,963.26

												Deposit				04/09/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,653.59				64,616.85

												Deposit				04/09/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				64,716.85

												Deposit				04/09/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				6,958.82				71,675.67

												Deposit				04/13/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,762.92				74,438.59

												Deposit				04/13/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				5,812.11				80,250.70

												Deposit				04/13/2020												Deposit				143 · RETURNED CHECK				33.77				80,284.47

												Deposit				04/13/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				10,566.15				90,850.62

												Deposit				04/13/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,570.47				93,421.09

												Deposit				04/13/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,049.97				96,471.06

												Deposit				04/13/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				471.50				96,942.56

												Deposit				04/13/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				512.74				97,455.30

												Deposit				04/13/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,571.82				100,027.12

												Transfer				04/14/2020												MARCH O/E 3				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85,000.00				15,027.12

												Deposit				04/14/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,891.84				16,918.96

												Transfer				04/14/2020												MARCH 2020 SURCH COLLECTED				135-8 · WATERLOSS SURCHARGE/CGB				-12,244.48				4,674.48

												Deposit				04/15/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,860.95				6,535.43

												Deposit				04/15/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,091.00				7,626.43

												Deposit				04/15/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				200.00				7,826.43

												Deposit				04/16/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,832.04				9,658.47

												Deposit				04/17/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				4,277.18				13,935.65

												Deposit				04/17/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,608.27				16,543.92

												Deposit				04/20/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,483.86				18,027.78

												Deposit				04/20/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,209.84				19,237.62

												Deposit				04/20/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				19,337.62

												Deposit				04/20/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				334.45				19,672.07

												Deposit				04/20/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				329.94				20,002.01

												Deposit				04/21/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				828.91				20,830.92

												Deposit				04/21/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				197.46				21,028.38

												Deposit				04/21/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				302.54				21,330.92

												Deposit				04/22/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				695.89				22,026.81

												Deposit				04/23/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,210.24				23,237.05

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/24/2020				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,336.95				20,900.10

												Transfer				04/24/2020												MARCH O/E 4				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20,000.00				900.10

												Deposit				04/24/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				352.75				1,252.85

												Deposit				04/27/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				392.71				1,645.56

												Deposit				04/27/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,967.76				4,613.32

												Deposit				04/27/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				4,713.32

												Deposit				04/27/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				269.14				4,982.46

												Deposit				04/28/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,006.96				5,989.42

												Deposit				04/30/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,794.24				8,783.66

												Deposit				04/30/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				274.68				9,058.34

												Deposit				04/30/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				676.32				9,734.66

												Deposit				04/30/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				9,834.66

												Transfer				04/30/2020												APRIL 2020 S/R 6559731				135-7 · SINKING RESERVE/USDA-RD				-13,500.00				-3,665.34

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 9								DEPOSIT CORRECTION				-SPLIT-				-9.12				-3,674.46

												Check				04/30/2020												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-408.25				-4,082.71

												Deposit				05/01/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,236.80				-845.91

												Deposit				05/01/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,018.25				172.34

												Deposit				05/01/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				272.34

												Deposit				05/01/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				9,828.39				10,100.73

												Deposit				05/01/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				5,276.11				15,376.84

												Deposit				05/01/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,805.94				17,182.78

												Deposit				05/01/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				6,356.08				23,538.86

												Deposit				05/01/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				10.00				23,548.86

												Transfer				05/05/2020												APRIL O/E 1				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-30,000.00				-6,451.14

												Deposit				05/05/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				9,072.97				2,621.83

												Deposit				05/05/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				7,536.59				10,158.42

												Deposit				05/05/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				5,112.38				15,270.80

												Deposit				05/05/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				400.00				15,670.80

												Deposit				05/05/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,140.94				16,811.74

												Deposit				05/05/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				525.55				17,337.29

												Deposit				05/05/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,015.64				20,352.93

												Deposit				05/06/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				6,888.16				27,241.09

												Deposit				05/06/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,159.94				30,401.03

												Deposit				05/06/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,467.13				33,868.16

												Deposit				05/06/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,397.13				37,265.29

												Deposit				05/06/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				37,365.29

												Transfer				05/07/2020												MARCH 2020 CSD				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				1,251.14				38,616.43

												Transfer				05/07/2020												APRIL 2020 CSD TRANSFER				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				720.61				39,337.04

												Deposit				05/07/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				15,409.58				54,746.62

												Deposit				05/07/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,543.89				57,290.51

												Deposit				05/07/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				200.00				57,490.51

												Transfer				05/08/2020												APRIL O/E 2				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10,000.00				47,490.51

												Transfer				05/08/2020												APRIL 2020 SURCH COLLECTED				135-8 · WATERLOSS SURCHARGE/CGB				-12,090.91				35,399.60

												Deposit				05/08/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				13,790.93				49,190.53

												Deposit				05/08/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,380.18				52,570.71

												Deposit				05/11/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				22,585.34				75,156.05

												Deposit				05/11/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,638.00				77,794.05

												Deposit				05/11/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,346.33				79,140.38

												Deposit				05/11/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,467.26				80,607.64

												Deposit				05/11/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,635.82				84,243.46

												Deposit				05/11/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				84,343.46

												Deposit				05/12/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,028.51				85,371.97

												Deposit				05/12/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				200.00				85,571.97

												Deposit				05/12/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,600.13				89,172.10

												Transfer				05/13/2020												APRIL O/E 3				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-80,000.00				9,172.10

												Deposit				05/14/2020												Deposit				-SPLIT-				10,682.58				19,854.68

												Deposit				05/14/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,616.71				21,471.39

												Deposit				05/15/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,389.55				23,860.94

												Deposit				05/15/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,442.14				25,303.08

												Deposit				05/15/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				300.00				25,603.08

												Deposit				05/18/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,168.08				26,771.16

												Deposit				05/18/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,660.88				28,432.04

												Deposit				05/18/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,045.12				29,477.16

												Transfer				05/19/2020												TO CORRECT DEP MISTAKE ON 4/24/2020				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				3,128.79				32,605.95

												Deposit				05/19/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,925.29				34,531.24

												Deposit				05/19/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				34,631.24

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/21/2020				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				6641640 MAY 2020				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,336.95				32,294.29

												Deposit				05/21/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				845.18				33,139.47

												Deposit				05/21/2020												Deposit				-SPLIT-				11,140.06				44,279.53

												Deposit				05/21/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,679.27				45,958.80

												Deposit				05/21/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,215.09				47,173.89

												Deposit				05/21/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				762.99				47,936.88

												Transfer				05/22/2020												APRIL O/E 4  5881968				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25,000.00				22,936.88

												Deposit				05/26/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				577.46				23,514.34

												Deposit				05/26/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				295.30				23,809.64

												Deposit				05/26/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				329.03				24,138.67

												Deposit				05/26/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				137.65				24,276.32

												Deposit				05/27/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				868.61				25,144.93

												Deposit				05/27/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				200.00				25,344.93

												Deposit				05/28/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				827.27				26,172.20

												Deposit				05/28/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				200.00				26,372.20

												Deposit				05/28/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				6,731.46				33,103.66

												Transfer				05/29/2020												MAY 2020 S/R 3919757				135-7 · SINKING RESERVE/USDA-RD				-13,500.00				19,603.66

												Deposit				05/29/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				615.21				20,218.87

												Check				05/31/2020												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-444.25				19,774.62

												Transfer				06/01/2020												MAY O/E 1				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20,000.00				-225.38

												Deposit				06/01/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				958.40				733.02

												Deposit				06/01/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				838.43				1,571.45

												Deposit				06/01/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				763.50				2,334.95

												Transfer				06/02/2020												MAY 2020 CSD TRANSFER 6137605				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				1,101.38				3,436.33

												Deposit				06/02/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				16,311.29				19,747.62

												Deposit				06/02/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				5,551.05				25,298.67

												Deposit				06/02/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,387.82				28,686.49

												Deposit				06/03/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				4,725.91				33,412.40

												Deposit				06/03/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,476.40				34,888.80

												Deposit				06/03/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				4,687.80				39,576.60

												Deposit				06/03/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,311.49				42,888.09

												Deposit				06/03/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				42,988.09

												Deposit				06/04/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,748.07				45,736.16

												Deposit				06/04/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				8,754.65				54,490.81

												Deposit				06/04/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				30.31				54,521.12

												Deposit				06/04/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,806.13				57,327.25

												Deposit				06/04/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				200.00				57,527.25

												Transfer				06/05/2020												MAY O/E 2  2438174				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-40,000.00				17,527.25

												Deposit				06/05/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,671.21				20,198.46

												Deposit				06/05/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				8,301.32				28,499.78

												Deposit				06/05/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,896.63				30,396.41

												Deposit				06/05/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				5,437.42				35,833.83

												Deposit				06/05/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,406.36				38,240.19

												Deposit				06/05/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				38,340.19

												Deposit				06/08/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				5,252.88				43,593.07

												Deposit				06/08/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,211.51				46,804.58

												Deposit				06/08/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				778.90				47,583.48

												Deposit				06/08/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				568.13				48,151.61

												Deposit				06/08/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				6,493.20				54,644.81

												Transfer				06/09/2020												MAY 2020 SURCH COLLECTED 1459228				135-8 · WATERLOSS SURCHARGE/CGB				-12,678.58				41,966.23

												Deposit				06/09/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,926.21				44,892.44

												Deposit				06/09/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				4,608.95				49,501.39

												Deposit				06/09/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				4,428.78				53,930.17

												Deposit				06/09/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,835.41				55,765.58

												Deposit				06/10/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				13,059.62				68,825.20

												Deposit				06/10/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,140.54				71,965.74

												Deposit				06/10/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,845.61				75,811.35

												Deposit				06/11/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,267.12				78,078.47

												Deposit				06/11/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,551.52				79,629.99

												Transfer				06/12/2020												MAY O/E 3				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-60,000.00				19,629.99

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/12/2020				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,336.95				17,293.04

												Deposit				06/12/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,747.92				19,040.96

												Check				06/12/2020												MARGIE ALCORN (ACH)				471-5 · RETURNED CHECK FEE				-60.58				18,980.38

												Deposit				06/15/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				5,081.08				24,061.46

												Deposit				06/15/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				6,552.47				30,613.93

												Deposit				06/15/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,085.46				32,699.39

												Deposit				06/15/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				289.74				32,989.13

												Deposit				06/15/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				324.94				33,314.07

												Deposit				06/16/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,438.95				34,753.02

												Deposit				06/17/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,838.55				36,591.57

												Deposit				06/17/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				200.00				36,791.57

												Deposit				06/18/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,299.44				38,091.01

												Transfer				06/19/2020												MAY O/E 4  8762597				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22,000.00				16,091.01

												Deposit				06/19/2020												Deposit				-SPLIT-				6,796.52				22,887.53

												Deposit				06/19/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,082.45				23,969.98

												Deposit				06/23/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,424.32				25,394.30

												Deposit				06/23/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				353.23				25,747.53

												Deposit				06/23/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				74.83				25,822.36

												Deposit				06/23/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				434.55				26,256.91

												Deposit				06/23/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				989.04				27,245.95

												Deposit				06/24/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				530.55				27,776.50

												Deposit				06/24/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				27,876.50

												Deposit				06/25/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				321.27				28,197.77

												Transfer				06/26/2020												JUNE O/E 1				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16,500.00				11,697.77

												Deposit				06/26/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				237.37				11,935.14

												Deposit				06/26/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				200.00				12,135.14

												Deposit				06/29/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				449.42				12,584.56

												Deposit				06/29/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				140.07				12,724.63

												Deposit				06/29/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				99.41				12,824.04

												Transfer				06/30/2020												JUNE 2020 CSD TRANSFER 3984143				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				521.27				13,345.31

												Deposit				06/30/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				6,538.72				19,884.03

												Deposit				06/30/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				177.60				20,061.63

												Deposit				06/30/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				20,161.63

												Check				06/30/2020												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-430.95				19,730.68

												Deposit				07/01/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				447.73				20,178.41

												Transfer				07/02/2020												JUNE O/E 2				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15,000.00				5,178.41

												Deposit				07/02/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,178.85				6,357.26

												Deposit				07/06/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				10,082.49				16,439.75

												Deposit				07/06/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				12,352.00				28,791.75

												Deposit				07/06/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,001.09				30,792.84

												Deposit				07/06/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				8,629.90				39,422.74

												Deposit				07/06/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,246.07				40,668.81

												Deposit				07/06/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				40,768.81

												Deposit				07/06/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,399.69				42,168.50

												Deposit				07/06/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,918.73				44,087.23

												Deposit				07/07/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,054.78				45,142.01

												Deposit				07/07/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,727.02				48,869.03

												Deposit				07/07/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				200.00				49,069.03

												Deposit				07/07/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				7,174.21				56,243.24

												Deposit				07/07/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				5,934.33				62,177.57

												Check				07/07/2020				ACH				CITIZENS GUARANTY BANK				NACHA OPERATING RULES AND GUIDELINES				671-8 · BANK FEES				-50.00				62,127.57

												Transfer				07/08/2020												JUNE O/E 3				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-45,000.00				17,127.57

												Deposit				07/08/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,719.19				19,846.76

												Deposit				07/08/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				4,175.53				24,022.29

												Deposit				07/08/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				8,350.29				32,372.58

												Deposit				07/08/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,565.19				35,937.77

												Deposit				07/08/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				6,654.99				42,592.76

												Deposit				07/09/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				6,404.03				48,996.79

												Deposit				07/09/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				6,874.79				55,871.58

												Deposit				07/09/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,767.26				58,638.84

												Deposit				07/09/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				58,738.84

												Deposit				07/10/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				9,404.06				68,142.90

												Deposit				07/10/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				7,146.64				75,289.54

												Deposit				07/10/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,640.79				78,930.33

												Deposit				07/10/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				79,030.33

												Deposit				07/10/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				7,005.66				86,035.99

												Deposit				07/10/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				5,137.01				91,173.00

												Deposit				07/13/2020												Deposit				135-6 · 2002(84) SINKING/REGIONS				6,363.00				97,536.00

												Deposit				07/13/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				7,631.21				105,167.21

												Deposit				07/13/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				4,857.41				110,024.62

												Deposit				07/13/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				6,078.47				116,103.09

												Deposit				07/13/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,011.33				117,114.42

												Deposit				07/13/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				263.63				117,378.05

												Transfer				07/14/2020												JUNE 2020 SURCH COLLECTED				135-8 · WATERLOSS SURCHARGE/CGB				-12,542.90				104,835.15

												Transfer				07/14/2020												JUNE O/E 4				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-103,000.00				1,835.15

												Deposit				07/14/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,540.80				4,375.95

												Deposit				07/14/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				4,475.95

												Deposit				07/15/2020												Deposit				-SPLIT-				5,904.14				10,380.09

												Deposit				07/15/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,542.47				11,922.56

												Deposit				07/15/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				12,022.56

												Deposit				07/16/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,009.40				13,031.96

												Deposit				07/17/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,560.56				15,592.52

												Deposit				07/20/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				10,142.59				25,735.11

												Deposit				07/20/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				345.41				26,080.52

												Deposit				07/20/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,297.44				28,377.96

												Deposit				07/20/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				28,477.96

												Deposit				07/20/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				479.40				28,957.36

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/21/2020				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,336.95				26,620.41

												Deposit				07/21/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,375.00				27,995.41

												Deposit				07/21/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,743.74				29,739.15

												Deposit				07/22/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,617.17				31,356.32

												Deposit				07/23/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,093.13				32,449.45

												Deposit				07/23/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				32,549.45

												Deposit				07/23/2020												Deposit				271 · CONT. IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION				1,277.00				33,826.45

												Deposit				07/23/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				828.54				34,654.99

												Deposit				07/23/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				34,754.99

												Deposit				07/27/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,176.90				35,931.89

												Deposit				07/27/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				226.36				36,158.25

												Deposit				07/27/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				387.11				36,545.36

												Transfer				07/28/2020												JULY S/R				135-7 · SINKING RESERVE/USDA-RD				-13,500.00				23,045.36

												Deposit				07/28/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				5,220.94				28,266.30

												Deposit				07/28/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				858.56				29,124.86

												Deposit				07/29/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				573.44				29,698.30

												Transfer				07/30/2020												JUNE O/E 5				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28,000.00				1,698.30

												Deposit				07/30/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				520.78				2,219.08

												Deposit				07/30/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				200.00				2,419.08

												Transfer				07/31/2020												JULY 2020 CSD TRANSFER				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				1,342.75				3,761.83

												Deposit				07/31/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,208.84				4,970.67

												Deposit				07/31/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				249.34				5,220.01

												Check				07/31/2020												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-410.50				4,809.51

												Deposit				08/03/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,383.22				6,192.73

												Deposit				08/03/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				127.90				6,320.63

												Deposit				08/04/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				11,471.58				17,792.21

												Deposit				08/04/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,306.81				20,099.02

												Deposit				08/04/2020												Deposit				271 · CONT. IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION				1,277.00				21,376.02

												Deposit				08/04/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				200.00				21,576.02

												Deposit				08/05/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				7,338.43				28,914.45

												Deposit				08/05/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,247.26				31,161.71

												Deposit				08/06/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				9,234.56				40,396.27

												Deposit				08/06/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,909.63				43,305.90

												Deposit				08/06/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				6,014.32				49,320.22

												Deposit				08/06/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				4,904.17				54,224.39

												Deposit				08/07/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				6,961.86				61,186.25

												Deposit				08/07/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				9,153.95				70,340.20

												Deposit				08/07/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				10,691.34				81,031.54

												Deposit				08/07/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,201.53				83,233.07

												Deposit				08/07/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				83,333.07

												Transfer				08/10/2020												JULY O/E 1				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-60,000.00				23,333.07

												Deposit				08/10/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				11,156.18				34,489.25

												Deposit				08/10/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				11,667.55				46,156.80

												Deposit				08/10/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				7,947.26				54,104.06

												Deposit				08/10/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				7,709.45				61,813.51

												Deposit				08/10/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,316.49				63,130.00

												Deposit				08/10/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,181.31				64,311.31

												Deposit				08/10/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,643.04				67,954.35

												Deposit				08/10/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				200.00				68,154.35

												Deposit				08/10/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				5,040.22				73,194.57

												Deposit				08/11/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				10,538.71				83,733.28

												Deposit				08/11/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				6,292.79				90,026.07

												Deposit				08/11/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				90,126.07

												Transfer				08/12/2020												JULY 2020 SURCH COLLECTED				135-8 · WATERLOSS SURCHARGE/CGB				-12,466.82				77,659.25

												Deposit				08/12/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,381.56				81,040.81

												Deposit				08/12/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				81,140.81

												Transfer				08/13/2020												JULY O/E 2				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-76,000.00				5,140.81

												Deposit				08/13/2020												Deposit				-SPLIT-				5,703.01				10,843.82

												Deposit				08/13/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,634.63				12,478.45

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/14/2020				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,336.95				10,141.50

												Deposit				08/14/2020												Deposit				-SPLIT-				7,538.93				17,680.43

												Deposit				08/14/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,664.06				19,344.49

												Deposit				08/17/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,501.24				21,845.73

												Deposit				08/17/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				900.00				22,745.73

												Deposit				08/17/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				354.45				23,100.18

												Deposit				08/18/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				6,506.69				29,606.87

												Deposit				08/18/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,367.85				31,974.72

												Deposit				08/18/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				32,074.72

												Deposit				08/19/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,146.17				33,220.89

												Deposit				08/20/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				862.62				34,083.51

												Deposit				08/20/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,656.39				37,739.90

												Transfer				08/21/2020												JULY O/E 3				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15,000.00				22,739.90

												Deposit				08/21/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				954.99				23,694.89

												Deposit				08/21/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				23,794.89

												Deposit				08/21/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,388.82				25,183.71

												Deposit				08/21/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				300.00				25,483.71

												Deposit				08/21/2020												Deposit				271 · CONT. IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION				1,277.00				26,760.71

												Deposit				08/21/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				73.64				26,834.35

												Deposit				08/21/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				442.74				27,277.09

												Deposit				08/25/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				631.76				27,908.85

												Deposit				08/26/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,122.75				29,031.60

												Deposit				08/26/2020												Deposit				657-8 · INSURANCE GEN LIAB/AD&G				870.44				29,902.04

												Transfer				08/27/2020												JULY O/E 4				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-30,000.00				-97.96

												Deposit				08/27/2020												Deposit				-SPLIT-				5,042.73				4,944.77

												Transfer				08/28/2020												AUGUST 2020 CSD TRANS				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				1,222.50				6,167.27

												Deposit				08/28/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,671.79				7,839.06

												Deposit				08/28/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				991.54				8,830.60

												Deposit				08/28/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				8,930.60

												Deposit				08/28/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				314.25				9,244.85

												Transfer				08/31/2020												AUG O/E 1				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8,000.00				1,244.85

												Deposit				08/31/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				827.44				2,072.29

												Deposit				08/31/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				2,172.29

												Check				08/31/2020												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-392.75				1,779.54

												Deposit				09/01/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				105.36				1,884.90

												Deposit				09/01/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				853.11				2,738.01

												Deposit				09/01/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				2,838.01

												Deposit				09/02/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				8,079.57				10,917.58

												Deposit				09/02/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,045.99				11,963.57

												Deposit				09/02/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				12,063.57

												Deposit				09/03/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,022.91				14,086.48

												Deposit				09/03/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,537.57				16,624.05

												Deposit				09/04/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				8,566.89				25,190.94

												Deposit				09/04/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				13,286.43				38,477.37

												Deposit				09/04/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,604.14				41,081.51

												Deposit				09/04/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				8,256.17				49,337.68

												Deposit				09/04/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,635.88				52,973.56

												Deposit				09/04/2020												Deposit				659-8 · INSURANCE/BONDS				205.64				53,179.20

												Transfer				09/08/2020												AUGUST S/R				135-7 · SINKING RESERVE/USDA-RD				-13,500.00				39,679.20

												Transfer				09/08/2020												AUG O/E 2				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-35,000.00				4,679.20

												Deposit				09/08/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				6,773.45				11,452.65

												Deposit				09/08/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				13,112.77				24,565.42

												Deposit				09/08/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				9,718.00				34,283.42

												Deposit				09/08/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				810.99				35,094.41

												Deposit				09/08/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,569.86				38,664.27

												Deposit				09/09/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,611.78				41,276.05

												Deposit				09/09/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				614.52				41,890.57

												Deposit				09/09/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				951.32				42,841.89

												Deposit				09/09/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,661.26				45,503.15

												Deposit				09/09/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				60.00				45,563.15

												Deposit				09/09/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				4,136.53				49,699.68

												Check				09/09/2020				1				RETURNED CHECK				T. PREECE ACH RETURN				143 · RETURNED CHECK				-22.23				49,677.45

												Deposit				09/10/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				15,543.79				65,221.24

												Deposit				09/10/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				4,912.72				70,133.96

												Deposit				09/10/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,105.35				72,239.31

												Deposit				09/10/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				72,339.31

												Deposit				09/11/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				11,933.50				84,272.81

												Deposit				09/11/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				4,164.33				88,437.14

												Transfer				09/14/2020												AUG 2020 SURCH COLLECTED				135-8 · WATERLOSS SURCHARGE/CGB				-12,143.58				76,293.56

												Transfer				09/14/2020												AUG O/E 3				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-78,000.00				-1,706.44

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/14/2020				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,336.95				-4,043.39

												Deposit				09/14/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				854.99				-3,188.40

												Deposit				09/14/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				539.64				-2,648.76

												Deposit				09/14/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,792.26				-856.50

												Deposit				09/14/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				200.00				-656.50

												Deposit				09/15/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				11,368.19				10,711.69

												Deposit				09/15/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,369.38				12,081.07

												Deposit				09/15/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				300.00				12,381.07

												Deposit				09/16/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,226.26				13,607.33

												Deposit				09/17/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,226.90				14,834.23

												Deposit				09/17/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				200.00				15,034.23

												Deposit				09/18/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,977.84				17,012.07

												Deposit				09/18/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				200.00				17,212.07

												Deposit				09/21/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,101.86				19,313.93

												Deposit				09/22/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				7,538.44				26,852.37

												Deposit				09/22/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				383.15				27,235.52

												Deposit				09/22/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				483.74				27,719.26

												Deposit				09/22/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,807.28				30,526.54

												Deposit				09/22/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				200.00				30,726.54

												Deposit				09/23/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				761.68				31,488.22

												Transfer				09/24/2020												AUG O/E 4 2179418				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26,000.00				5,488.22

												Deposit				09/24/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,793.36				7,281.58

												Deposit				09/24/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				200.00				7,481.58

												Deposit				09/25/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				792.07				8,273.65

												Deposit				09/28/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				4,765.36				13,039.01

												Deposit				09/28/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,934.46				14,973.47

												Deposit				09/28/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				200.00				15,173.47

												Deposit				09/28/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				50.00				15,223.47

												Deposit				09/28/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				89.50				15,312.97

												Transfer				09/29/2020												SEPT O/E 1				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14,000.00				1,312.97

												Deposit				09/29/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,290.39				2,603.36

												Deposit				09/29/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				200.00				2,803.36

												Transfer				09/30/2020												SEPTEMBER 2020 CSD TRANSFER				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				1,561.66				4,365.02

												Deposit				09/30/2020												Deposit				-SPLIT-				1,698.25				6,063.27

												Deposit				09/30/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,261.80				7,325.07

												Deposit				09/30/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				7,425.07

												Check				09/30/2020												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-396.20				7,028.87

												Deposit				10/01/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				371.03				7,399.90

												Deposit				10/01/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				7,499.90

												Deposit				10/02/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,728.21				9,228.11

												Deposit				10/05/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				20,564.72				29,792.83

												Deposit				10/05/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				4,187.92				33,980.75

												Deposit				10/05/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				4,979.09				38,959.84

												Deposit				10/05/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,671.13				40,630.97

												Deposit				10/05/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,596.73				42,227.70

												Deposit				10/05/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,959.66				44,187.36

												Deposit				10/05/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				44,287.36

												Deposit				10/06/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				12,811.48				57,098.84

												Deposit				10/06/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,064.28				60,163.12

												Check				10/06/2020								RETURNED CHECK				L. WILLIAMS				143 · RETURNED CHECK				-58.42				60,104.70

												Transfer				10/07/2020												SEPT O/E 2 5075213				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-30,000.00				30,104.70

												Transfer				10/07/2020												SEPTEMBER S/R 1236235				135-7 · SINKING RESERVE/USDA-RD				-13,500.00				16,604.70

												Deposit				10/07/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,615.44				20,220.14

												Deposit				10/07/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				8,653.51				28,873.65

												Deposit				10/07/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				5,915.46				34,789.11

												Deposit				10/07/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,465.57				37,254.68

												Deposit				10/07/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				37,354.68

												Transfer				10/08/2020												SEPT 2020 SURCH COLLECTED				135-8 · WATERLOSS SURCHARGE/CGB				-12,514.40				24,840.28

												Deposit				10/08/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				5,975.02				30,815.30

												Deposit				10/08/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,551.56				32,366.86

												Deposit				10/08/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,727.77				35,094.63

												Deposit				10/08/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				8,019.63				43,114.26

												Deposit				10/09/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				5,625.54				48,739.80

												Deposit				10/09/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				10,957.80				59,697.60

												Deposit				10/09/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				6,500.62				66,198.22

												Deposit				10/09/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,115.82				69,314.04

												Deposit				10/09/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				69,414.04

												Deposit				10/12/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				4,321.61				73,735.65

												Deposit				10/12/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				73,835.65

												Deposit				10/12/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,208.28				75,043.93

												Deposit				10/12/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				937.72				75,981.65

												Deposit				10/13/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				13,799.89				89,781.54

												Deposit				10/13/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				5,425.70				95,207.24

												Deposit				10/13/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,707.03				96,914.27

												Transfer				10/14/2020												SEPT O/E 3				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-90,000.00				6,914.27

												Deposit				10/14/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,560.67				8,474.94

												Deposit				10/15/2020												Deposit				-SPLIT-				9,145.30				17,620.24

												Deposit				10/15/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,762.08				19,382.32

												Deposit				10/15/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,762.18				21,144.50

												Check				10/15/2020				1034				RETURNED CHECK				O. FREEMAN				143 · RETURNED CHECK				-77.97				21,066.53

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/19/2020				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,336.95				18,729.58

												Deposit				10/19/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,102.49				19,832.07

												Deposit				10/19/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,440.26				22,272.33

												Deposit				10/19/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				22,372.33

												Deposit				10/19/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				540.81				22,913.14

												Deposit				10/20/2020												Deposit				-SPLIT-				12,095.53				35,008.67

												Deposit				10/20/2020												Deposit				143 · RETURNED CHECK				58.42				35,067.09

												Deposit				10/20/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				4,287.82				39,354.91

												Deposit				10/20/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				39,454.91

												Transfer				10/21/2020												SEPT O/E 4				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20,000.00				19,454.91

												Deposit				10/21/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				4,254.65				23,709.56

												Deposit				10/22/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				13,064.09				36,773.65

												Deposit				10/22/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				4,875.78				41,649.43

												Deposit				10/23/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,855.57				43,505.00

												Deposit				10/26/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				473.60				43,978.60

												Deposit				10/26/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				452.33				44,430.93

												Deposit				10/26/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				886.64				45,317.57

												Deposit				10/27/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				392.67				45,710.24

												Deposit				10/27/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				45,810.24

												Check				10/28/2020				1035				RETURNED CHECK				R. RISON				143 · RETURNED CHECK				-162.15				45,648.09

												Transfer				10/29/2020												OCT O/E 1				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-45,000.00				648.09

												Transfer				10/29/2020												OCTOBER 2020 CSD TRANSFER 2829161				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				1,530.46				2,178.55

												Deposit				10/29/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				425.67				2,604.22

												Deposit				10/29/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,682.01				6,286.23

												Deposit				10/29/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				477.08				6,763.31

												Deposit				10/29/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				35.00				6,798.31

												Deposit				10/30/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				113.47				6,911.78

												Check				10/30/2020								RETURNED CHECK				S SINGER				143 · RETURNED CHECK				-1,201.80				5,709.98

												Check				10/31/2020												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-423.00				5,286.98

												Deposit				11/02/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,710.73				6,997.71

												Deposit				11/02/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				7,097.71

												Deposit				11/02/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				85.80				7,183.51

												Deposit				11/02/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				58.00				7,241.51

												Deposit				11/03/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,069.40				9,310.91

												Deposit				11/03/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				9,410.91

												Deposit				11/03/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				11,852.34				21,263.25

												Transfer				11/04/2020												OCTOBER S/R				135-7 · SINKING RESERVE/USDA-RD				-13,500.00				7,763.25

												Deposit				11/04/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				5,100.82				12,864.07

												Deposit				11/04/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				9,636.61				22,500.68

												Deposit				11/04/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,885.98				25,386.66

												Deposit				11/04/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				25,486.66

												Deposit				11/05/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				5,943.85				31,430.51

												Deposit				11/05/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				10,520.25				41,950.76

												Deposit				11/05/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,839.16				43,789.92

												Deposit				11/05/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				43,889.92

												Deposit				11/06/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				4,507.97				48,397.89

												Deposit				11/06/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				8,808.87				57,206.76

												Deposit				11/06/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,207.99				59,414.75

												Transfer				11/09/2020												OCTOBER O/E 2				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10,000.00				49,414.75

												Deposit				11/09/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				5,838.81				55,253.56

												Deposit				11/09/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				8,807.68				64,061.24

												Deposit				11/09/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				12,654.01				76,715.25

												Deposit				11/09/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				621.46				77,336.71

												Deposit				11/09/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,312.61				78,649.32

												Deposit				11/09/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,315.61				81,964.93

												Deposit				11/09/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				200.00				82,164.93

												Deposit				11/10/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,304.00				85,468.93

												Deposit				11/10/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				726.84				86,195.77

												Deposit				11/10/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				8,083.94				94,279.71

												Deposit				11/10/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,436.39				96,716.10

												Deposit				11/10/2020												Deposit				143 · RETURNED CHECK				162.15				96,878.25

												Transfer				11/11/2020												OCTOBER O/E 3 4452098				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-80,000.00				16,878.25

												Transfer				11/11/2020												OCTOBER 2020 SURCH COLLECTED 5832069				135-8 · WATERLOSS SURCHARGE/CGB				-13,880.75				2,997.50

												Deposit				11/11/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				5,909.72				8,907.22

												Deposit				11/11/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				7,201.06				16,108.28

												Deposit				11/11/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				4,234.98				20,343.26

												Deposit				11/11/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				200.00				20,543.26

												Deposit				11/12/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,296.56				21,839.82

												Deposit				11/13/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				6,895.77				28,735.59

												Deposit				11/13/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,169.25				29,904.84

												Transfer				11/16/2020												OCTOBER O/E 4 1238025				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-30,000.00				-95.16

												Deposit				11/16/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,207.80				3,112.64

												Deposit				11/16/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				3,212.64

												Deposit				11/16/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				435.97				3,648.61

												Deposit				11/16/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				359.34				4,007.95

												Deposit				11/17/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,885.89				5,893.84

												Deposit				11/17/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,201.80				7,095.64

												Deposit				11/18/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,408.56				9,504.20

												Deposit				11/18/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				9,604.20

												Deposit				11/19/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,731.68				11,335.88

												Deposit				11/20/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				13,820.83				25,156.71

												Deposit				11/20/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,287.71				27,444.42

												Deposit				11/23/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,500.15				30,944.57

												Deposit				11/23/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				31,044.57

												Deposit				11/23/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				256.21				31,300.78

												Deposit				11/23/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				184.17				31,484.95

												Check				11/23/2020								RETURNED CHECK				KENNETH SILVERNAIL				143 · RETURNED CHECK				-286.40				31,198.55

												Deposit				11/24/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,759.35				34,957.90

												Deposit				11/24/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				35,057.90

												Deposit				11/24/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				90.00				35,147.90

												Deposit				11/25/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,912.46				38,060.36

												Deposit				11/25/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				7,388.31				45,448.67

												Transfer				11/30/2020												NOVEMBE O/E 1 5316750				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-40,000.00				5,448.67

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/30/2020				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,336.95				3,111.72

												Deposit				11/30/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				769.17				3,880.89

												Deposit				11/30/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,063.46				4,944.35

												Deposit				11/30/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				230.00				5,174.35

												Deposit				11/30/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				162.12				5,336.47

												Check				11/30/2020												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-389.75				4,946.72

												Transfer				12/01/2020												NOVEMBER 2020 CSD TRANSFER 8503975				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				1,567.96				6,514.68

												Deposit				12/01/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				788.62				7,303.30

												Deposit				12/01/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				7,403.30

												Deposit				12/02/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,584.09				8,987.39

												Deposit				12/02/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				200.00				9,187.39

												Deposit				12/02/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,660.67				11,848.06

												Deposit				12/02/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				17,863.47				29,711.53

												Deposit				12/02/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				583.41				30,294.94

												Deposit				12/04/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				10,834.16				41,129.10

												Deposit				12/04/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,154.50				43,283.60

												Deposit				12/07/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				5,317.37				48,600.97

												Deposit				12/07/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				10,466.62				59,067.59

												Deposit				12/07/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,366.89				62,434.48

												Deposit				12/07/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				200.00				62,634.48

												Deposit				12/07/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,453.21				66,087.69

												Deposit				12/07/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				66,187.69

												Deposit				12/07/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				890.74				67,078.43

												Deposit				12/07/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				522.00				67,600.43

												Deposit				12/08/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,797.57				69,398.00

												Deposit				12/08/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				867.35				70,265.35

												Deposit				12/08/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				10,410.29				80,675.64

												Deposit				12/08/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,175.89				82,851.53

												Deposit				12/09/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				5,491.81				88,343.34

												Deposit				12/09/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				6,165.25				94,508.59

												Deposit				12/09/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				6,408.25				100,916.84

												Deposit				12/09/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,110.93				103,027.77

												Deposit				12/09/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				103,127.77

												Deposit				12/10/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				5,821.91				108,949.68

												Deposit				12/10/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,384.52				111,334.20

												Deposit				12/10/2020												Deposit				-SPLIT-				20,860.78				132,194.98

												Transfer				12/11/2020												NOVEMBER O/E 2 2740056				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-90,000.00				42,194.98

												Transfer				12/11/2020												NOV 2020 SURCH COLLECTED 3141262				135-8 · WATERLOSS SURCHARGE/CGB				-13,275.55				28,919.43

												Deposit				12/11/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,442.24				32,361.67

												Deposit				12/14/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,777.11				36,138.78

												Deposit				12/14/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,847.62				38,986.40

												Deposit				12/14/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				205.93				39,192.33

												Deposit				12/14/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				588.65				39,780.98

												Deposit				12/15/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,811.54				43,592.52

												Deposit				12/15/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,291.15				44,883.67

												Transfer				12/16/2020												NOV S/R 2625728				135-7 · SINKING RESERVE/USDA-RD				-13,500.00				31,383.67

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/16/2020				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-2,336.95				29,046.72

												Deposit				12/16/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				994.98				30,041.70

												Deposit				12/17/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				539.37				30,581.07

												Deposit				12/18/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,286.17				31,867.24

												Deposit				12/21/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				17,122.45				48,989.69

												Deposit				12/21/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				2,646.75				51,636.44

												Deposit				12/21/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				756.77				52,393.21

												Deposit				12/21/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,216.20				53,609.41

												Deposit				12/22/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3,654.61				57,264.02

												Deposit				12/23/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				983.47				58,247.49

												Transfer				12/28/2020												NOVEMBER O/E 3 5998706				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25,000.00				33,247.49

												Deposit				12/28/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				9,717.89				42,965.38

												Deposit				12/28/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				667.87				43,633.25

												Deposit				12/28/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				246.21				43,879.46

												Deposit				12/28/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				171.00				44,050.46

												Deposit				12/28/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				160.11				44,210.57

												Deposit				12/28/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				68.00				44,278.57

												Deposit				12/29/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				636.36				44,914.93

												Deposit				12/29/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				200.00				45,114.93

												Deposit				12/30/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				714.29				45,829.22

												Deposit				12/30/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				45,929.22

												Deposit				12/31/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				370.79				46,300.01

												Deposit				12/31/2020												Deposit				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				416.27				46,716.28

												Deposit				12/31/2020												Deposit				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.00				46,816.28

												Check				12/31/2020												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-393.45				46,422.83

						Total 131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB																														37,867.01				46,422.83

						131-91 · CASH IN BANK/PH 11 CONSTRUCTION																																		0.00

						Total 131-91 · CASH IN BANK/PH 11 CONSTRUCTION																																		0.00

						131-8 · '76 SINKING/BERKADIA																																		0.00

						Total 131-8 · '76 SINKING/BERKADIA																																		0.00

						131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY																																		79,047.39

												Deposit				01/03/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				500.00				79,547.39

												Transfer				01/06/2020												DECEMBER 2019 CSD TRANSFER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,001.05				78,546.34

												Deposit				01/06/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				500.00				79,046.34

												Deposit				01/07/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				200.00				79,246.34

												Deposit				01/10/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				200.00				79,446.34

												Transfer				01/14/2020												DEC 2019 CSD C/C TRANSFER				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				800.00				80,246.34

												Deposit				01/17/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				400.00				80,646.34

												Deposit				01/22/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				80,746.34

												Deposit				01/24/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				320.00				81,066.34

												Deposit				01/24/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				680.00				81,746.34

												Deposit				01/30/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				160.00				81,906.34

												Transfer				01/30/2020												2019 ANNUAL CSD TRANSFER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-6,203.01				75,703.33

												Deposit				02/03/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				75,803.33

												Deposit				02/05/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				200.00				76,003.33

												Transfer				02/07/2020												JANUARY 2020 CSD TRANSFER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,121.82				74,881.51

												Deposit				02/07/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				360.00				75,241.51

												Transfer				02/10/2020												JANUARY2020 CSD C/C TRANSFER				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				560.00				75,801.51

												Deposit				02/14/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				300.00				76,101.51

												Deposit				02/24/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				200.00				76,301.51

												Transfer				02/28/2020												FEBRUARY 2020 CSD TRANSFER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,807.56				74,493.95

												Deposit				02/28/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				740.00				75,233.95

												Deposit				03/03/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				600.00				75,833.95

												Deposit				03/04/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				75,933.95

												Deposit				03/05/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				76,033.95

												Deposit				03/05/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				76,133.95

												Deposit				03/06/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				76,233.95

												Deposit				03/06/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				76,333.95

												Transfer				03/10/2020												FEBRUARY 2020 CSD C/C				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				840.00				77,173.95

												Deposit				03/10/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				77,273.95

												Deposit				03/12/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				77,373.95

												Deposit				03/23/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				600.00				77,973.95

												Deposit				03/30/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				800.00				78,773.95

												Deposit				03/31/2020												Interest				419 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				19.59				78,793.54

												Deposit				04/03/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				300.00				79,093.54

												Transfer				04/07/2020												MARCH 2020 CSD C/C 4065635				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,400.00				80,493.54

												Deposit				04/15/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				200.00				80,693.54

												Deposit				04/16/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				200.00				80,893.54

												Deposit				04/23/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				2,912.27				83,805.81

												Deposit				04/24/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				502.62				84,308.43

												Deposit				04/24/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				16.44				84,324.87

												Deposit				04/27/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				500.00				84,824.87

												Deposit				05/01/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				500.00				85,324.87

												Transfer				05/05/2020												APRIL 2020 CSD C/C TRANS				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				997.46				86,322.33

												Deposit				05/05/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				86,422.33

												Transfer				05/07/2020												MARCH 2020 CSD				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,251.14				85,171.19

												Transfer				05/07/2020												APRIL 2020 CSD TRANSFER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-720.61				84,450.58

												Deposit				05/14/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				1,100.00				85,550.58

												Transfer				05/19/2020												TO CORRECT DEP MISTAKE ON 4/24/2020				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,128.79				82,421.79

												Deposit				05/21/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				500.00				82,921.79

												Transfer				06/02/2020												MAY 2020 CSD C/C 9110507				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,900.00				84,821.79

												Transfer				06/02/2020												MAY 2020 CSD TRANSFER 6137605				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,101.38				83,720.41

												Deposit				06/02/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				500.00				84,220.41

												Deposit				06/03/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				560.00				84,780.41

												Deposit				06/05/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				84,880.41

												Deposit				06/19/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				600.00				85,480.41

												Transfer				06/30/2020												JUNE 2020 CSD TRANSFER 3984143				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-521.27				84,959.14

												Deposit				06/30/2020												Interest				419 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				20.81				84,979.95

												Deposit				07/06/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				500.00				85,479.95

												Transfer				07/07/2020												JUNE 2020 CSD C/C REIMB				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				900.00				86,379.95

												Deposit				07/08/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				200.00				86,579.95

												Deposit				07/08/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				86,679.95

												Deposit				07/10/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				300.00				86,979.95

												Deposit				07/10/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				87,079.95

												Deposit				07/15/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				200.00				87,279.95

												Deposit				07/20/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				400.00				87,679.95

												Deposit				07/28/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				400.00				88,079.95

												Transfer				07/31/2020												JULY 2020 CSD TRANSFER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,342.75				86,737.20

												Bill				07/31/2020				7/2020				ESTILL CO WATER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT				JULY CSD C/C REIMB				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,200.00				87,937.20

												Deposit				08/04/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				400.00				88,337.20

												Deposit				08/05/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				300.00				88,637.20

												Deposit				08/06/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				88,737.20

												Deposit				08/07/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				88,837.20

												Deposit				08/10/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				400.00				89,237.20

												Deposit				08/13/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				89,337.20

												Deposit				08/14/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				300.00				89,637.20

												Deposit				08/18/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				200.00				89,837.20

												Deposit				08/21/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				89,937.20

												Deposit				08/27/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				300.00				90,237.20

												Transfer				08/28/2020												AUGUST 2020 CSD TRANS				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,222.50				89,014.70

												Deposit				08/28/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				200.00				89,214.70

												Bill				08/31/2020				8/2020				ESTILL CO WATER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT				AUG 2020 CSD C/C TRANSFER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,300.00				90,514.70

												Deposit				09/11/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				600.00				91,114.70

												Deposit				09/15/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				91,214.70

												Deposit				09/22/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				200.00				91,414.70

												Transfer				09/30/2020												SEPTEMBER 2020 CSD TRANSFER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,561.66				89,853.04

												Transfer				09/30/2020												SEPT 2020 C/C CSD TRANS				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,260.00				92,113.04

												Deposit				09/30/2020												Interest				419 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				22.41				92,135.45

												Deposit				10/05/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				300.00				92,435.45

												Deposit				10/06/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				700.00				93,135.45

												Deposit				10/09/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				93,235.45

												Deposit				10/15/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				200.00				93,435.45

												Deposit				10/20/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				500.00				93,935.45

												Transfer				10/29/2020												OCTOBER 2020 CSD TRANSFER 2829161				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,530.46				92,404.99

												Deposit				10/29/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				300.00				92,704.99

												Deposit				11/03/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				900.00				93,604.99

												Transfer				11/05/2020												OCTOBER 2020 C/C CSD TRANSFER 7567225				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				800.00				94,404.99

												Deposit				11/05/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				94,504.99

												Deposit				11/13/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				94,604.99

												Deposit				11/20/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				300.00				94,904.99

												Deposit				11/30/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				210.00				95,114.99

												Bill				11/30/2020				11/20				ESTILL CO WATER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT				NOVEMBER CSD C/C REIMB				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,290.00				96,404.99

												Transfer				12/01/2020												NOVEMBER 2020 CSD TRANSFER 8503975				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,567.96				94,837.03

												Deposit				12/04/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				300.00				95,137.03

												Deposit				12/08/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				200.00				95,337.03

												Deposit				12/09/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				500.00				95,837.03

												Deposit				12/11/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				400.00				96,237.03

												Deposit				12/15/2020																235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				96,337.03

												Deposit				12/28/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				300.00				96,637.03

												Deposit				12/28/2020												Deposit				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				100.00				96,737.03

												Deposit				12/31/2020												Interest				419 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				23.73				96,760.76

												General Journal				12/31/2020				SKW								To remove old outstanding item from account.				675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				34.21				96,794.97

						Total 131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY																														17,747.58				96,794.97

						131-4 · '76 DEPRECIATION																																		0.00

						Total 131-4 · '76 DEPRECIATION																																		0.00

						131-31 · CASH IN BANK EXCESS REVENUE																																		0.00

						Total 131-31 · CASH IN BANK EXCESS REVENUE																																		0.00

						131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T																																		2,468.99

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/06/2020				ACH				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-1,252.86				1,216.13

												Deposit				01/30/2020								BB&T				OVERDRAFT FEE REFUND				671-8 · BANK FEES				18.00				1,234.13

												Check				01/31/2020				5327				BB&T				TO BRING ACCOUNT CURRENT AND CLOSE				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				50.00				1,284.13

												Check				01/31/2020												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-45.00				1,239.13

												Check				02/29/2020												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-9.00				1,230.13

												Check				03/31/2020												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-9.00				1,221.13

												Check				04/30/2020												Service Charge				671-8 · BANK FEES				-4.08				1,217.05

												General Journal				12/31/2020				SKW								To adjust account to $0 and make inactive				675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-1,217.05				0.00

						Total 131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T																														-2,468.99				0.00

						131-30 · CASH IN BANK REVENUE/MADISON																																		0.00

						Total 131-30 · CASH IN BANK REVENUE/MADISON																																		0.00

						131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T																																		-9.35

												General Journal				12/31/2020				SKW								To adjust account to $0 and make inactive.				675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				9.35				0.00

						Total 131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T																														9.35				0.00

						131-1 · CASH ON HAND																																		150.21

						Total 131-1 · CASH ON HAND																																		150.21

						131 · CASH - Other																																		0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1340				ABNEY, AARON-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-28.21				-28.21

												Credit Memo				12/31/2020				1341				TEMPORARY CUSTOMER								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				31,564.36				31,536.15

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1342				ABNEY, KIMBERLY-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.45				31,522.70

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1343				AG ABNEY-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-26.90				31,495.80

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1344				ALEX COLE								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-14.55				31,481.25

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1345				ALEXANDER, NATASHA								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-28.21				31,453.04

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1346				ALICIA HOSKINSON								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-33.49				31,419.55

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1347				ALLEN, DIANA								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-39.37				31,380.18

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1348				ALONZO AMBURGEY								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-36.05				31,344.13

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1349				AMIE LICKLITER								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-14.22				31,329.91

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1350				AMY ROSE								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-37.32				31,292.59

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1351				ANDERSON, DWAYNE-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-19.57				31,273.02

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1352				ANDREA BANKS								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-39.70				31,233.32

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1353				ANDREA MACKEY								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-33.98				31,199.34

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1354				ANDREA ROSS								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-18.87				31,180.47

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1355				ANSELA HARKINS								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-37.59				31,142.88

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1356				ANTHONY BRANDENBURG								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-34.03				31,108.85

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1357				APRIIL BERRYMAN								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-31.72				31,077.13

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1358				ARVIN, GINA-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.35				31,063.78

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1360				AUDRIANNA GILBERT-A/R								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-27.81				31,035.97

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1361				BAKER, JENNIFER								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.97				31,022.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1362				BARNES, DANNY								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-20.27				31,001.73

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1363				BARRETT, LINDA-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-37.35				30,964.38

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1364				BEATY, JAMES-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.45				30,950.93

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1365				BECKY CREECH								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-29.99				30,920.94

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1366				BENDA HARDY								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-6,391.00				24,529.94

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1367				BENTON, CHASITY								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-36.86				24,493.08

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1368				BERGER, ANN								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-20.59				24,472.49

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1369				BILL CLONTZ								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-30.28				24,442.21

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1370				BLEVINS, LEONARD								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-18.98				24,423.23

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1371				BOB WELCH/RETAIL FLOWERS-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-30.81				24,392.42

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1372				BOBBY OSBORNE								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.45				24,378.97

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1373				BONNIE HENSLEY								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-38.41				24,340.56

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1374				BRENDA HARDY-A/R								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.65				24,326.91

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1375				BRANTLEY, SYLVIA-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.45				24,313.46

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1376				BRENDA PUCKETT								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-14.96				24,298.50

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1377				BRINEGAR, IDA								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-24.18				24,274.32

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1378				BUSH, MELBA-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.45				24,260.87

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1379				CARL CROWE								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-16.67				24,244.20

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1380				CAROL COCKRELL								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-14.23				24,229.97

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1381				CAROLYN ADAMS								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-28.70				24,201.27

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1382				CARTLEDGE, DONNA-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-33.39				24,167.88

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1383				CHANEY, BILLY-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.45				24,154.43

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1384				CHARLES, TIM/KIM-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-25.95				24,128.48

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1385				CHRISTINA SPICER								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-14.74				24,113.74

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1387				COFFMAN, JED-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-28.91				24,084.83

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1388				COX, AVONNA-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-37.32				24,047.51

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1389				DARLA JENKINS-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-29.25				24,018.26

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1390				DAVID TREADWAY-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-18.45				23,999.81

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1391				DC AKERMAN								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-18.39				23,981.42

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1392				DEAN, CHRIS								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-28.21				23,953.21

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1393				DESSA FLYNN								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-14.44				23,938.77

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1394				DEWAYNE ARVIN								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-14.44				23,924.33

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1395				DONAHUE LAW OFFICE								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-10.00				23,914.33

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1396				DONNA THOMPSON								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-62.38				23,851.95

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1397				DONNA WADDELL								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-21.00				23,830.95

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1398				DWIGHT MARSHAL								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-31.95				23,799.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1399				EDDIE EDMONDSON								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-56.23				23,742.77

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1400				ELLA WHITE								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-30.29				23,712.48

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1401				EMBRY, BRIAN-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.45				23,699.03

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1402				EMBS, RICHARD-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-37.45				23,661.58

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1403				EMMA SCOTT								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-15.13				23,646.45

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1404				ERNEST ISAACS								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-29.22				23,617.23

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1405				ESTES, WILLIS								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-45.13				23,572.10

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1406				EVA REECE								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-28.98				23,543.12

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1407				EVERSOLE, MARK								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.84				23,529.28

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1408				FAMILY PRESERVATION PROGRAM-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-6.86				23,522.42

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1410				GARRETT WALLING								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-14.44				23,507.98

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1411				GEORGETTE TOLIVER								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-46.12				23,461.86

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1412				GODBY, THOMAS ANDREW								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.97				23,447.89

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1413				GRACE, RONALD-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-29.25				23,418.64

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1414				GRACE, SHERRI-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.45				23,405.19

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1415				GRACE, TAMMY-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-32.86				23,372.33

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1416				GREGORY OSBORNE								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-14.22				23,358.11

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1417				HALL. HARVEY								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-18.26				23,339.85

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1418				HARDY, HARVEY								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-32.26				23,307.59

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1419				HEATHER KING								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-30.09				23,277.50

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1420				HELENE MCROBERTS								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-9.22				23,268.28

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1421				HENRY, LUCAS								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.46				23,254.82

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1422				HENRY, TIMOTHY J								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.45				23,241.37

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1423				HORN, JERRY & LINDA								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-17.38				23,223.99

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1424				HOWARD, RICK								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-28.21				23,195.78

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1425				HAGER, GENEVA-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-30.66				23,165.12

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1426				HOWARD, ROCKY RAY-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-28.21				23,136.91

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1427				HUDDLESTON, ROY-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-29.87				23,107.04

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1428				HUNT, KIMBERLY-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-31.13				23,075.91

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1429				JACKSON, VIVIAN								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-34.18				23,041.73

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1430				JACQUELINE D. JOHNSON								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.45				23,028.28

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1431				JAMES S BROWN								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-37.73				22,990.55

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1432				JAMIE STEPP								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-14.44				22,976.11

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1433				JENKINS, BEVERLY								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.45				22,962.66

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1434				JENKINS, DEBBIE-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-29.25				22,933.41

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1435				JENNIFER BARNES								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-16.28				22,917.13

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1436				JERRY/DENISE FOX								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.06				22,904.07

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1437				JOHN & RHONDA RILEY								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-22.44				22,881.63

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1438				JOHN FLINCHUM								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-14.60				22,867.03

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1439				JOHN SPURLOCK								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-27.39				22,839.64

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1440				JOHNNY ORMES								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-14.22				22,825.42

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1441				JOHNNY SPIVEY								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-14.44				22,810.98

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1442				JONES, PATRICIA-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-28.21				22,782.77

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1443				JOSEPH ASHCRAFT								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-14.44				22,768.33

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1444				JOSEPH FOX								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-14.50				22,753.83

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1445				JUDY ABNER								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-32.39				22,721.44

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1446				JUDY OAKES								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-36.73				22,684.71

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1447				JUDY PAESENO								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-14.44				22,670.27

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1448				KAREN MILLER								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-16.82				22,653.45

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1449				KENNY HARRIS								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-14.44				22,639.01

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1450				KENTON/KRISTEN BRAKE								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-14.44				22,624.57

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1451				KIRBY, VYDRA-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-25.33				22,599.24

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1452				KRISTINA BLEDSOE								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-35.04				22,564.20

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1453				LADONNA COX								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-37.37				22,526.83

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1454				LADONNA REED								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-14.44				22,512.39

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1455				LAMBERT, JOSEPH-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-28.27				22,484.12

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1456				LAUREN ROTHENHAUSER								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-27.96				22,456.16

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1457				LAUREN SPENCER								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-2.01				22,454.15

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1458				LAWSON, RON-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.45				22,440.70

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1459				LILA CARTER								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-14.44				22,426.26

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1460				LORRIE NEWMAN								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-30.28				22,395.98

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1461				MATCALF, CARL-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.45				22,382.53

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1462				MATTIE MCGEE								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.45				22,369.08

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1463				SAM BERRYMAN								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-30.18				22,338.90

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1464				SAM MILLER								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-14.44				22,324.46

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1465				MCCARTY BUILDERS								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-14.23				22,310.23

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1466				MCCOY, DESTINY-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-28.21				22,282.02

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1467				MELINDA MAYES								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-14.44				22,267.58

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1468				MILLER, SAMUEL								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.97				22,253.61

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1469				MITCHELL, JUDY								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-28.21				22,225.40

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1470				MURPHY, EDWARD-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-35.05				22,190.35

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1471				NICK PUCKETT								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-30.73				22,159.62

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1472				OUSLEY, CHRISTEN-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.45				22,146.17

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1473				PATRICIA STANLEY								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-46.71				22,099.46

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1474				PATRICK, WILLIAM-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-29.25				22,070.21

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1475				PATTY POWELL-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.97				22,056.24

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1476				PRINCE, TRACY-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.45				22,042.79

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1477				PUCKETT, ROY-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-58.62				21,984.17

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1478				RACHAEL TUCKER								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-49.08				21,935.09

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1479				RAMSEY, JOSPHINE-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-18.15				21,916.94

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1480				RANDALL ANGLIN								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-38.31				21,878.63

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1481				REBECCA CARROLL								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-34.15				21,844.48

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1482				RICHARD BLACK								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-14.44				21,830.04

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1483				RIDDELL, BETH-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-15.70				21,814.34

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1484				RISON, VICTORIA-R								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-28.21				21,786.13

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1485				RITA CHANEY								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-30.17				21,755.96

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1486				ROBERT FOX								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-14.44				21,741.52

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1487				ROBERT NIELAND								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-33.85				21,707.67

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1488				ROBINSON, JACKIE								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-2.35				21,705.32

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1489				ROOKARD REAL ESTATE								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.45				21,691.87

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1490				ROXANNE KEENEY								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-30.29				21,661.58

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1492				SELLARS, CHARLENE-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.91				21,647.67

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1494				SHAN HOUSEKEEPER-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-14.54				21,633.13

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1495				SHANNON GROSS								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-28.79				21,604.34

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1496				SHARON RAWLINS								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-27.28				21,577.06

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1497				SOUTH IRVINE COUNTRY MARKET								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-24.33				21,552.73

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1498				SPARKS, DERRICK-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.45				21,539.28

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1499				SPARKS, HOPE-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.45				21,525.83

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1500				SPENCER, BRENDA-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-37.43				21,488.40

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1501				SPIVEY, DAVID								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-18.26				21,470.14

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1502				STAMPER, TINA-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.45				21,456.69

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1503				STEVEN WILLIS								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-14.44				21,442.25

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1504				SUSAN HALL								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-46.12				21,396.13

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1505				TERI VANWINKLE								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.45				21,382.68

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1506				TIFFANI KIRBY								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-14.74				21,367.94

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1507				TIPTON, ANGELA-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.45				21,354.49

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1508				TREADWAY, DAVID-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.97				21,340.52

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1509				TURPIN, TODD								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-28.21				21,312.31

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1510				TWISTED MINDS								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-29.77				21,282.54

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1511				W. PATRICK								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-19.59				21,262.95

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1512				WHITE, KATRINA-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-34.19				21,228.76

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1513				WILLIAM COOK								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-33.30				21,195.46

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1514				WILLIAM JETT								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-14.44				21,181.02

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1515				WILLIS, ANDREW-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-28.04				21,152.98

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1516				WOOLERY, BRANDON-AR								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13.45				21,139.53

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1				AT&T MOBILITY-A/R								142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-130.52				21,009.01

												Invoice				12/31/2020				2				CITIZENS GUARANTY BANK								142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-2,285.58				18,723.43

												Invoice				12/31/2020				3				CREDIT CARD-A/R								142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-40.00				18,683.43

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1517				CREDIT CARD-A/R								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-6,918.74				11,764.69

												Invoice				12/31/2020				4				CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS								142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-80.00				11,684.69

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1518				CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-120.26				11,564.43

												Invoice				12/31/2020				5				FREEDOM METAL INC								142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-3,105.45				8,458.98

												Invoice				12/31/2020				6				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES (IMU)								142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-3,290.00				5,168.98

												Invoice				12/31/2020				7				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES (IMU)								141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4,750.00				418.98

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1				SEWER-A/R								145 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE SEWER				-209.84				209.14

												Invoice				12/31/2020				8				SEWER-A/R								142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-209.14				0.00

						Total 131 · CASH - Other																														0.00				0.00

				Total 131 · CASH																																34,725.60				113,787.38

				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE																																				196,050.78

												Deposit				01/01/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-8,463.02				187,587.76

												Deposit				01/01/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-441.60				187,146.16

												Deposit				01/01/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-547.80				186,598.36

												Deposit				01/03/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-13,358.86				173,239.50

												Deposit				01/06/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-965.09				172,274.41

												Deposit				01/06/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-27,138.97				145,135.44

												Deposit				01/07/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-15,230.75				129,904.69

												Deposit				01/07/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,377.74				126,526.95

												Deposit				01/07/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,343.02				125,183.93

												Deposit				01/07/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-525.64				124,658.29

												Deposit				01/07/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,180.90				122,477.39

												Deposit				01/08/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,673.95				120,803.44

												Deposit				01/09/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,211.95				118,591.49

												Deposit				01/10/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-33,906.60				84,684.89

												Deposit				01/10/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,749.63				82,935.26

												Deposit				01/13/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-18,027.37				64,907.89

												Deposit				01/13/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-5,268.38				59,639.51

												Deposit				01/13/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-695.38				58,944.13

												Deposit				01/13/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-166.15				58,777.98

												Deposit				01/14/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,460.30				57,317.68

												Deposit				01/15/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,784.81				53,532.87

												Deposit				01/15/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,333.36				51,199.51

												Deposit				01/16/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-896.77				50,302.74

												Deposit				01/17/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-5,744.71				44,558.03

												Deposit				01/17/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,250.50				43,307.53

												Deposit				01/21/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,479.78				41,827.75

												Deposit				01/21/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-653.79				41,173.96

												Deposit				01/21/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-303.57				40,870.39

												Deposit				01/21/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,865.64				39,004.75

												Deposit				01/22/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-10,781.94				28,222.81

												Deposit				01/22/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-4,169.01				24,053.80

												Deposit				01/23/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,223.35				21,830.45

												Deposit				01/24/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-6,955.78				14,874.67

												Deposit				01/24/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-747.86				14,126.81

												Deposit				01/27/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,016.73				13,110.08

												Deposit				01/28/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-651.31				12,458.77

												Deposit				01/29/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-326.57				12,132.20

												Deposit				01/30/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,197.86				8,934.34

												Deposit				01/30/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-269.56				8,664.78

												Deposit				01/30/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-339.28				8,325.50

												Credit Memo				01/31/2020				1210				EMBRY, THELMA-AR								-SPLIT-				-69.72				8,255.78

												Check				01/31/2020				5338				EMBRY, THELMA-AR				1011233009				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				69.72				8,325.50

												Credit Memo				01/31/2020				1211				MELISSA BISHOP								-SPLIT-				-70.24				8,255.26

												Check				01/31/2020				5339				MELISSA BISHOP				1023017011				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				70.24				8,325.50

												Credit Memo				01/31/2020				1212				SYLVIA DUNN								-SPLIT-				-10.91				8,314.59

												Check				01/31/2020				5340				SYLVIA DUNN				1023277000				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				10.91				8,325.50

												Credit Memo				01/31/2020				1213				IRENE BROWN								-SPLIT-				-9.71				8,315.79

												Check				01/31/2020				5341				IRENE BROWN				1030670001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9.71				8,325.50

												Credit Memo				01/31/2020				1214				JENNIFER SHOUSE								-SPLIT-				-41.60				8,283.90

												Check				01/31/2020				5342				JENNIFER SHOUSE				1032765001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				41.60				8,325.50

												Credit Memo				01/31/2020				1215				DEAN FRENCH								-SPLIT-				-70.31				8,255.19

												Check				01/31/2020				5343				DEAN FRENCH				1034185002				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				70.31				8,325.50

												Credit Memo				01/31/2020				1216				AMANDA COMBS								-SPLIT-				-10.29				8,315.21

												Check				01/31/2020				5344				AMANDA COMBS				1041520005				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				10.29				8,325.50

												Credit Memo				01/31/2020				1217				JAMIE RIDDELL								-SPLIT-				-8.09				8,317.41

												Check				01/31/2020				5345				JAMIE RIDDELL				1070220003				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.09				8,325.50

												Credit Memo				01/31/2020				1218				MALISA  ALLEN								-SPLIT-				-10.36				8,315.14

												Check				01/31/2020				5346				MALISA  ALLEN				1110935001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				10.36				8,325.50

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 2				A/R				JANUARY ADJUSTMENTS TO A/R				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-3,473.49				4,852.01

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 3				A/R				JANUARY B/J WATER-RESIDENTIAL				-SPLIT-				182,335.85				187,187.86

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 4				A/R				JANUARY B/J WATER-COMMERCIAL				-SPLIT-				13,546.89				200,734.75

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 5				A/R				JANUARY  PENALTIES-WATER				470-2 · PENALTIES				4,915.93				205,650.68

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 6				A/R				JANUARY  CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				-820.59				204,830.09

												Deposit				02/03/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-24,487.91				180,342.18

												Deposit				02/04/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-677.64				179,664.54

												Deposit				02/04/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-544.95				179,119.59

												Deposit				02/04/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-336.74				178,782.85

												Deposit				02/04/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,180.17				175,602.68

												Deposit				02/05/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-24,078.51				151,524.17

												Deposit				02/05/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,885.11				149,639.06

												Deposit				02/06/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,649.19				147,989.87

												Deposit				02/07/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-31,737.65				116,252.22

												Deposit				02/08/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-818.87				115,433.35

												Deposit				02/08/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-33,379.66				82,053.69

												Deposit				02/10/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-747.14				81,306.55

												Deposit				02/10/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,454.95				79,851.60

												Deposit				02/10/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,857.87				75,993.73

												Deposit				02/11/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,726.11				72,267.62

												Deposit				02/12/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,458.72				70,808.90

												Deposit				02/13/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,349.52				69,459.38

												Deposit				02/14/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-13,078.25				56,381.13

												Deposit				02/14/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,276.28				55,104.85

												Deposit				02/17/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,382.61				53,722.24

												Deposit				02/17/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-575.27				53,146.97

												Deposit				02/17/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-837.63				52,309.34

												Deposit				02/18/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,279.10				51,030.24

												Deposit				02/19/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-9,644.97				41,385.27

												Deposit				02/19/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-949.13				40,436.14

												Deposit				02/20/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,690.91				38,745.23

												Deposit				02/21/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,105.96				36,639.27

												Deposit				02/24/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-9,658.24				26,981.03

												Deposit				02/24/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,327.37				23,653.66

												Deposit				02/24/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-471.16				23,182.50

												Deposit				02/24/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-219.76				22,962.74

												Deposit				02/25/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,891.01				21,071.73

												Deposit				02/26/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-750.41				20,321.32

												Deposit				02/27/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,163.19				17,158.13

												Deposit				02/28/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-8,150.53				9,007.60

												Deposit				02/28/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-931.44				8,076.16

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 6				A/R				FEBRUARY CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				-1,590.61				6,485.55

												Credit Memo				02/29/2020				1219				WONDERLAND								-SPLIT-				-8.49				6,477.06

												Check				02/29/2020				5362				WONDERLAND				1010250003				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.49				6,485.55

												Credit Memo				02/29/2020				1220				DAVID ROYCE								-SPLIT-				-70.32				6,415.23

												Check				02/29/2020				5363				DAVID ROYCE				1013800002				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				70.32				6,485.55

												Credit Memo				02/29/2020				1221				LOIS ADKINS								-SPLIT-				-68.65				6,416.90

												Check				02/29/2020				5364				LOIS ADKINS				1013845007				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				68.65				6,485.55

												Credit Memo				02/29/2020				1222				ALEXANDER WEMPLE								-SPLIT-				-39.47				6,446.08

												Check				02/29/2020				5365				ALEXANDER WEMPLE				1032380002				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				39.47				6,485.55

												Credit Memo				02/29/2020				1223				OLIVIA POWELL								-SPLIT-				-3.58				6,481.97

												Check				02/29/2020				5366				OLIVIA POWELL				1042126002				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3.58				6,485.55

												Credit Memo				02/29/2020				1224				MELISSA ROSE								-SPLIT-				-26.44				6,459.11

												Check				02/29/2020				5367				MELISSA ROSE				1044080002				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.44				6,485.55

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 2				A/R				FEBRUARY ADJUSTMENTS TO A/R				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-6,066.23				419.32

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 3				A/R				FEBRUARY B/J WATER-RESIDENTIAL				-SPLIT-				147,220.02				147,639.34

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 4				A/R				FEBRUARY B/J WATER-COMMERCIAL				-SPLIT-				10,997.96				158,637.30

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 5				A/R				FEBRUARY PENALTIES-WATER				470-2 · PENALTIES				3,214.38				161,851.68

												Deposit				03/02/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,109.10				160,742.58

												Deposit				03/02/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-187.47				160,555.11

												Deposit				03/02/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-32.00				160,523.11

												Deposit				03/03/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-11,144.76				149,378.35

												Deposit				03/03/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-775.07				148,603.28

												Deposit				03/04/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-10,851.78				137,751.50

												Deposit				03/04/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,278.24				135,473.26

												Deposit				03/06/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-28,912.86				106,560.40

												Deposit				03/06/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,188.77				105,371.63

												Deposit				03/09/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,109.51				103,262.12

												Deposit				03/09/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-587.18				102,674.94

												Deposit				03/09/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-727.17				101,947.77

												Deposit				03/10/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-11,020.12				90,927.65

												Deposit				03/10/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-20,839.58				70,088.07

												Deposit				03/10/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,386.28				67,701.79

												Deposit				03/10/2020								A/R				ACH PAYMENTS				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,387.05				66,314.74

												Deposit				03/11/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-14,830.62				51,484.12

												Deposit				03/11/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,250.42				49,233.70

												Deposit				03/12/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,921.57				47,312.13

												Deposit				03/12/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-7,705.39				39,606.74

												Deposit				03/12/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,026.80				38,579.94

												Deposit				03/16/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-623.15				37,956.79

												Deposit				03/16/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,410.39				36,546.40

												Deposit				03/16/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-225.63				36,320.77

												Deposit				03/17/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,740.53				34,580.24

												Credit Memo				03/18/2020				1225				DEBORAH GOOSEY								-SPLIT-				-36.03				34,544.21

												Check				03/18/2020				205500				DEBORAH GOOSEY				1011101012				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				36.03				34,580.24

												Credit Memo				03/18/2020				1226				ANITA CONRAD								-SPLIT-				-36.88				34,543.36

												Check				03/18/2020				205501				ANITA CONRAD				1011448005				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				36.88				34,580.24

												Credit Memo				03/18/2020				1227				ABIGAIL ADAMS								-SPLIT-				-32.00				34,548.24

												Check				03/18/2020				205502				ABIGAIL ADAMS				1012820002				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				32.00				34,580.24

												Credit Memo				03/18/2020				1228				JULIE LUNCE								-SPLIT-				-4.28				34,575.96

												Check				03/18/2020				205503				JULIE LUNCE				1013863001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.28				34,580.24

												Credit Memo				03/18/2020				1229				CCNR PROPERTIES								-SPLIT-				-68.40				34,511.84

												Check				03/18/2020				205504				CCNR PROPERTIES				1014098000				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				68.40				34,580.24

												Credit Memo				03/18/2020				1230				SHAYNE PUCKETT								-SPLIT-				-77.78				34,502.46

												Check				03/18/2020				205505				SHAYNE PUCKETT								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				77.78				34,580.24

												Credit Memo				03/18/2020				1231				RONNIE CRISWELL								-SPLIT-				-70.27				34,509.97

												Check				03/18/2020				205506				RONNIE CRISWELL				1033702003				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				70.27				34,580.24

												Credit Memo				03/18/2020				1232				ANGEL WOOD								-SPLIT-				-19.99				34,560.25

												Check				03/18/2020				205507				ANGEL WOOD				1042810002				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				19.99				34,580.24

												Credit Memo				03/18/2020				1233				KELLY MAYS								-SPLIT-				-37.77				34,542.47

												Check				03/18/2020				205508				KELLY MAYS				1072760007				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				37.77				34,580.24

												Credit Memo				03/18/2020				1234				MICHEALE CRAIG STAMPER								-SPLIT-				-10.66				34,569.58

												Check				03/18/2020				205509				MICHEALE CRAIG STAMPER				1101120000				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				10.66				34,580.24

												Credit Memo				03/18/2020				1235				DEAN FRENCH								-SPLIT-				-29.77				34,550.47

												Check				03/18/2020				205510				DEAN FRENCH				1034185002				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				29.77				34,580.24

												Deposit				03/18/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-504.30				34,075.94

												Deposit				03/19/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-7,239.49				26,836.45

												Deposit				03/19/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,177.51				25,658.94

												Deposit				03/20/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-953.13				24,705.81

												Deposit				03/23/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,284.94				21,420.87

												Deposit				03/23/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,272.93				20,147.94

												Deposit				03/23/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-939.24				19,208.70

												Deposit				03/23/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-298.76				18,909.94

												Deposit				03/23/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-526.56				18,383.38

												Deposit				03/24/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,576.20				15,807.18

												Deposit				03/25/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,033.22				14,773.96

												Deposit				03/26/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-659.57				14,114.39

												Deposit				03/26/2020								A/R				C/C CSD JACKIE ARVIN				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				14,014.39

												Deposit				03/26/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-347.64				13,666.75

												Deposit				03/30/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-4,776.20				8,890.55

												Deposit				03/30/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-480.47				8,410.08

												Deposit				03/30/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-38.94				8,371.14

												Deposit				03/31/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-244.60				8,126.54

												General Journal				03/31/2020				3/20 2				A/R				MARCH ADJUSTMENTS TO A/R				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-2,279.16				5,847.38

												General Journal				03/31/2020				3/20 3				A/R				MARCH B/J WATER-RESIDENTIAL				-SPLIT-				155,535.73				161,383.11

												General Journal				03/31/2020				3/20 4				A/R				MARCH B/J WATER-COMMERCIAL				-SPLIT-				11,772.07				173,155.18

												General Journal				03/31/2020				3/20 5				A/R				MARCH CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				-827.31				172,327.87

												Deposit				04/01/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-6,110.14				166,217.73

												Deposit				04/01/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-324.09				165,893.64

												Deposit				04/02/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-8,212.82				157,680.82

												Deposit				04/02/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,008.39				155,672.43

												Deposit				04/03/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-9,518.96				146,153.47

												Deposit				04/03/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-4,036.47				142,117.00

												Deposit				04/03/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-5,798.26				136,318.74

												Deposit				04/03/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,725.16				134,593.58

												Deposit				04/06/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-5,876.86				128,716.72

												Deposit				04/06/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-12,873.72				115,843.00

												Deposit				04/07/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-5,603.31				110,239.69

												Deposit				04/07/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,017.32				107,222.37

												Deposit				04/07/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-708.06				106,514.31

												Deposit				04/07/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-586.85				105,927.46

												Deposit				04/07/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,282.94				102,644.52

												Deposit				04/07/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,054.27				100,590.25

												Deposit				04/08/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,434.39				98,155.86

												Deposit				04/09/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-14,074.72				84,081.14

												Deposit				04/09/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,653.59				82,427.55

												Deposit				04/09/2020								A/R				CSD C/C RONALD NEAL				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				82,327.55

												Deposit				04/09/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-6,958.82				75,368.73

												Deposit				04/13/2020								A/R				APRIL ACH PAYMENTS				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,762.92				72,605.81

												Deposit				04/13/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-5,812.11				66,793.70

												Deposit				04/13/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-10,566.15				56,227.55

												Deposit				04/13/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,570.47				53,657.08

												Deposit				04/13/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,049.97				50,607.11

												Deposit				04/13/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-471.50				50,135.61

												Deposit				04/13/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-512.74				49,622.87

												Deposit				04/13/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,571.82				47,051.05

												Deposit				04/14/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,891.84				45,159.21

												Deposit				04/15/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,860.95				43,298.26

												Deposit				04/15/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,091.00				42,207.26

												Deposit				04/16/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,832.04				40,375.22

												Deposit				04/17/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-4,277.18				36,098.04

												Deposit				04/17/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,608.27				33,489.77

												Deposit				04/20/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,483.86				32,005.91

												Deposit				04/20/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,209.84				30,796.07

												Deposit				04/20/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-334.45				30,461.62

												Deposit				04/20/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-329.94				30,131.68

												Deposit				04/21/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-828.91				29,302.77

												Deposit				04/21/2020								A/R				LEANNA MCINTOSH, SWANA SMITH, SHAWN HARDY, KYLE GRAVER (2.54) (CSD DEPOSITED INTO REV BY MISTAKE				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-302.54				29,000.23

												Deposit				04/22/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-695.89				28,304.34

												Deposit				04/23/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,210.24				27,094.10

												Credit Memo				04/24/2020				1236				RAYMOND STAMPER								-SPLIT-				-15.49				27,078.61

												Deposit				04/24/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-352.75				26,725.86

												Deposit				04/27/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-392.71				26,333.15

												Deposit				04/27/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,967.76				23,365.39

												Deposit				04/27/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-269.14				23,096.25

												Deposit				04/28/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,006.96				22,089.29

												Check				04/29/2020				205542				RAYMOND STAMPER				101-07810-12				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				15.49				22,104.78

												Credit Memo				04/29/2020				1237				SARA STRINGFIELD								-SPLIT-				-63.59				22,041.19

												Check				04/29/2020				205543				SARA STRINGFIELD				1011373008				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				63.59				22,104.78

												Credit Memo				04/29/2020				1238				SHAYNE PUCKETT								-SPLIT-				-69.72				22,035.06

												Check				04/29/2020				205544				SHAYNE PUCKETT				1012330007				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				69.72				22,104.78

												Credit Memo				04/29/2020				1239				LORENA WILLIS								-SPLIT-				-3.16				22,101.62

												Check				04/29/2020				205545				LORENA WILLIS				1043790005				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3.16				22,104.78

												Credit Memo				04/29/2020				1240				SCOTT ROGERS								-SPLIT-				-39.58				22,065.20

												Check				04/29/2020				205546				SCOTT ROGERS				1075300001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				39.58				22,104.78

												Credit Memo				04/29/2020				1241				JOSEPH BAKER								-SPLIT-				-40.09				22,064.69

												Check				04/29/2020				205547				JOSEPH BAKER				1076140001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				40.09				22,104.78

												Deposit				04/30/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,794.24				19,310.54

												Deposit				04/30/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-274.68				19,035.86

												Deposit				04/30/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-676.32				18,359.54

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 2				A/R				APRIL ADJUSTMENTS TO A/R				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				308.66				18,668.20

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 3				A/R				APRIL B/J WATER-RESIDENTIAL				-SPLIT-				179,637.78				198,305.98

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 4				A/R				SEPTEMBER B/J WATER-COMMERCIAL				-SPLIT-				13,031.99				211,337.97

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 6				A/R				APRIL CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				-488.98				210,848.99

												Deposit				05/01/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,236.80				207,612.19

												Deposit				05/01/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,018.25				206,593.94

												Deposit				05/01/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-9,828.39				196,765.55

												Deposit				05/01/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-5,276.11				191,489.44

												Deposit				05/01/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,805.94				189,683.50

												Deposit				05/01/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-6,356.08				183,327.42

												Deposit				05/01/2020								DONAHUE LAW OFFICE				ADMIN COST				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-10.00				183,317.42

												Deposit				05/05/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-9,072.97				174,244.45

												Deposit				05/05/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-7,536.59				166,707.86

												Deposit				05/05/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-5,112.38				161,595.48

												Deposit				05/05/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,140.94				160,454.54

												Deposit				05/05/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-525.55				159,928.99

												Deposit				05/05/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,015.64				156,913.35

												Deposit				05/06/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-6,888.16				150,025.19

												Deposit				05/06/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,159.94				146,865.25

												Deposit				05/06/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,467.13				143,398.12

												Deposit				05/06/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,397.13				140,000.99

												Deposit				05/07/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-15,409.58				124,591.41

												Deposit				05/07/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,543.89				122,047.52

												Deposit				05/08/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-13,790.93				108,256.59

												Deposit				05/08/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,380.18				104,876.41

												Deposit				05/11/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-22,585.34				82,291.07

												Deposit				05/11/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,638.00				79,653.07

												Deposit				05/11/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,346.33				78,306.74

												Deposit				05/11/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,467.26				76,839.48

												Deposit				05/11/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,635.82				73,203.66

												Deposit				05/12/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,028.51				72,175.15

												Deposit				05/12/2020								A/R				ACH PAYMENTS				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,600.13				68,575.02

												Deposit				05/14/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-9,405.58				59,169.44

												Deposit				05/14/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,616.71				57,552.73

												Deposit				05/15/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,389.55				55,163.18

												Deposit				05/15/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,442.14				53,721.04

												Deposit				05/18/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,168.08				52,552.96

												Deposit				05/18/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,660.88				50,892.08

												Deposit				05/18/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,045.12				49,846.96

												Deposit				05/19/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,925.29				47,921.67

												Deposit				05/21/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-845.18				47,076.49

												Deposit				05/21/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-8,586.06				38,490.43

												Deposit				05/21/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,679.27				36,811.16

												Deposit				05/21/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,215.09				35,596.07

												Deposit				05/21/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-762.99				34,833.08

												Deposit				05/26/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-577.46				34,255.62

												Deposit				05/26/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-295.30				33,960.32

												Deposit				05/26/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-329.03				33,631.29

												Deposit				05/26/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-137.65				33,493.64

												Deposit				05/27/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-868.61				32,625.03

												Deposit				05/28/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-827.27				31,797.76

												Deposit				05/28/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-6,731.46				25,066.30

												Deposit				05/29/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-615.21				24,451.09

												General Journal				05/31/2020				5/20 2				A/R				MAY ADJUSTMENTS TO A/R				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-797.65				23,653.44

												General Journal				05/31/2020				5/20 3				A/R				MAY B/J WATER-RESIDENTIAL				-SPLIT-				163,193.05				186,846.49

												General Journal				05/31/2020				5/20 4				A/R				MAY B/J WATER-COMMERCIAL				-SPLIT-				10,983.23				197,829.72

												General Journal				05/31/2020				5/20 5				A/R				MAY CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				-724.26				197,105.46

												Deposit				06/01/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-958.40				196,147.06

												Deposit				06/01/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-838.43				195,308.63

												Deposit				06/01/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-763.50				194,545.13

												Credit Memo				06/02/2020				1242				REBECCA BRANDENBURG								-SPLIT-				-9.16				194,535.97

												Check				06/02/2020				205575				REBECCA BRANDENBURG				1011233010				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9.16				194,545.13

												Credit Memo				06/02/2020				1243				SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING INC								-SPLIT-				-44.04				194,501.09

												Check				06/02/2020				205576				SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING INC				1014480002				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				44.04				194,545.13

												Credit Memo				06/02/2020				1244				JERALD HARDY								-SPLIT-				-10.56				194,534.57

												Check				06/02/2020				205577				JERALD HARDY				1023015010				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				10.56				194,545.13

												Credit Memo				06/02/2020				1245				JASON EAST								-SPLIT-				-70.26				194,474.87

												Check				06/02/2020				205578				JASON EAST				1032765002				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				70.26				194,545.13

												Credit Memo				06/02/2020				1246				MICHAEL DAY								-SPLIT-				-52.38				194,492.75

												Check				06/02/2020				205579				MICHAEL DAY				1043720005				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				52.38				194,545.13

												Credit Memo				06/02/2020				1247				MELISSA HOUSTON								-SPLIT-				-22.47				194,522.66

												Check				06/02/2020				205580				MELISSA HOUSTON				1051262701				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				22.47				194,545.13

												Credit Memo				06/02/2020				1248				RITA GAMBINO								-SPLIT-				-24.92				194,520.21

												Check				06/02/2020				205581				RITA GAMBINO				1070080002				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				24.92				194,545.13

												Credit Memo				06/02/2020				1249				SHAYNE PUCKETT								-SPLIT-				-70.26				194,474.87

												Check				06/02/2020				205582				SHAYNE PUCKETT				1090620003				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				70.26				194,545.13

												Credit Memo				06/02/2020				1250				TERRI ANN BERNARD								-SPLIT-				-65.43				194,479.70

												Check				06/02/2020				205583				TERRI ANN BERNARD				1101120001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				65.43				194,545.13

												Credit Memo				06/02/2020				1251				TRACY THOMPSON								-SPLIT-				-7.64				194,537.49

												Check				06/02/2020				205584				TRACY THOMPSON				1133025000				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.64				194,545.13

												Deposit				06/02/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-16,311.29				178,233.84

												Deposit				06/02/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-5,551.05				172,682.79

												Deposit				06/02/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,387.82				169,294.97

												Deposit				06/03/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-4,725.91				164,569.06

												Deposit				06/03/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,476.40				163,092.66

												Deposit				06/03/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-4,687.80				158,404.86

												Deposit				06/03/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,311.49				155,093.37

												Deposit				06/04/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,748.07				152,345.30

												Deposit				06/04/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-8,754.65				143,590.65

												Deposit				06/04/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-30.31				143,560.34

												Deposit				06/04/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,806.13				140,754.21

												Deposit				06/05/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,671.21				138,083.00

												Deposit				06/05/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-8,301.32				129,781.68

												Deposit				06/05/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,896.63				127,885.05

												Deposit				06/05/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-5,437.42				122,447.63

												Deposit				06/05/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,406.36				120,041.27

												Deposit				06/08/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-5,252.88				114,788.39

												Deposit				06/08/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,211.51				111,576.88

												Deposit				06/08/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-778.90				110,797.98

												Deposit				06/08/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-568.13				110,229.85

												Deposit				06/08/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-6,493.20				103,736.65

												Deposit				06/09/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,926.21				100,810.44

												Deposit				06/09/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-4,608.95				96,201.49

												Deposit				06/09/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-4,428.78				91,772.71

												Deposit				06/09/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,835.41				89,937.30

												Deposit				06/10/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-13,059.62				76,877.68

												Deposit				06/10/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,140.54				73,737.14

												Deposit				06/10/2020								A/R				ACH				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,845.61				69,891.53

												Deposit				06/11/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,267.12				67,624.41

												Deposit				06/11/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,551.52				66,072.89

												Deposit				06/12/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,747.92				64,324.97

												Deposit				06/15/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-5,081.08				59,243.89

												Deposit				06/15/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-6,552.47				52,691.42

												Deposit				06/15/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,085.46				50,605.96

												Deposit				06/15/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-289.74				50,316.22

												Deposit				06/15/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-324.94				49,991.28

												Deposit				06/16/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,438.95				48,552.33

												Deposit				06/17/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,838.55				46,713.78

												Deposit				06/18/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,299.44				45,414.34

												Credit Memo				06/19/2020				1252				JILL FIGELEY								-SPLIT-				-38.16				45,376.18

												Check				06/19/2020				205607				JILL FIGELEY				1013080008				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				38.16				45,414.34

												Credit Memo				06/19/2020				1253				TERI CONNOR								-SPLIT-				-5.89				45,408.45

												Check				06/19/2020				205608				TERI CONNOR				1020890005				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				5.89				45,414.34

												Credit Memo				06/19/2020				1254				BAYVIEW LAON SERVICING								-SPLIT-				-69.76				45,344.58

												Check				06/19/2020				205609				BAYVIEW LAON SERVICING				1021060007				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				69.76				45,414.34

												Credit Memo				06/19/2020				1255				STEPHANIE BRINEGAR								-SPLIT-				-10.45				45,403.89

												Check				06/19/2020				205610				STEPHANIE BRINEGAR				1075555000				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				10.45				45,414.34

												Credit Memo				06/19/2020				1256				LEE RAY ESTES								-SPLIT-				-45.47				45,368.87

												Check				06/19/2020				205611				LEE RAY ESTES				1090520004				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				45.47				45,414.34

												Credit Memo				06/19/2020				1257				SHARON TIPTON								-SPLIT-				-66.25				45,348.09

												Check				06/19/2020				205612				SHARON TIPTON				1012440003				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				66.25				45,414.34

												Deposit				06/19/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-4,242.52				41,171.82

												Deposit				06/19/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,082.45				40,089.37

												Deposit				06/23/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,424.32				38,665.05

												Deposit				06/23/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-353.23				38,311.82

												Deposit				06/23/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-74.83				38,236.99

												Deposit				06/23/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-434.55				37,802.44

												Deposit				06/23/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-989.04				36,813.40

												Deposit				06/24/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-530.55				36,282.85

												Deposit				06/25/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-321.27				35,961.58

												Deposit				06/26/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-237.37				35,724.21

												Deposit				06/29/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-449.42				35,274.79

												Deposit				06/29/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-140.07				35,134.72

												Deposit				06/29/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-99.41				35,035.31

												General Journal				06/30/2020				6/20 5				A/R				JUNE CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				-351.54				34,683.77

												Deposit				06/30/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-6,538.72				28,145.05

												Deposit				06/30/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-177.60				27,967.45

												General Journal				06/30/2020				6/20 2				A/R				JUNE ADJUSTMENTS TO A/R				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-38.94				27,928.51

												General Journal				06/30/2020				6/20 3				A/R				JUNE B/J WATER-RESIDENTIAL				-SPLIT-				191,504.76				219,433.27

												General Journal				06/30/2020				6/20 4				A/R				JUNE B/J WATER-COMMERCIAL				-SPLIT-				12,949.48				232,382.75

												Deposit				07/01/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-447.73				231,935.02

												Deposit				07/02/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,178.85				230,756.17

												Deposit				07/06/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-10,082.49				220,673.68

												Deposit				07/06/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-12,352.00				208,321.68

												Deposit				07/06/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,001.09				206,320.59

												Deposit				07/06/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-8,629.90				197,690.69

												Deposit				07/06/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,246.07				196,444.62

												Deposit				07/06/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,399.69				195,044.93

												Deposit				07/06/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,918.73				193,126.20

												Deposit				07/07/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,054.78				192,071.42

												Deposit				07/07/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,727.02				188,344.40

												Deposit				07/07/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-7,174.21				181,170.19

												Deposit				07/07/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-5,934.33				175,235.86

												Deposit				07/08/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,719.19				172,516.67

												Deposit				07/08/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-4,175.53				168,341.14

												Deposit				07/08/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-8,350.29				159,990.85

												Deposit				07/08/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,565.19				156,425.66

												Deposit				07/08/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-6,654.99				149,770.67

												Deposit				07/09/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-6,404.03				143,366.64

												Deposit				07/09/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-6,874.79				136,491.85

												Deposit				07/09/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,767.26				133,724.59

												Deposit				07/10/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-9,404.06				124,320.53

												Deposit				07/10/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-7,146.64				117,173.89

												Deposit				07/10/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,640.79				113,533.10

												Deposit				07/10/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-7,005.66				106,527.44

												Deposit				07/10/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-5,137.01				101,390.43

												Deposit				07/13/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-7,631.21				93,759.22

												Deposit				07/13/2020								A/R				ACH				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-4,857.41				88,901.81

												Deposit				07/13/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-6,078.47				82,823.34

												Deposit				07/13/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,011.33				81,812.01

												Deposit				07/13/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-263.63				81,548.38

												Deposit				07/14/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,540.80				79,007.58

												Deposit				07/15/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-4,627.14				74,380.44

												Deposit				07/15/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,542.47				72,837.97

												Deposit				07/16/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,009.40				71,828.57

												Deposit				07/17/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,560.56				69,268.01

												Deposit				07/20/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-10,142.59				59,125.42

												Deposit				07/20/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-345.41				58,780.01

												Deposit				07/20/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,297.44				56,482.57

												Deposit				07/20/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-479.40				56,003.17

												Deposit				07/21/2020								IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES (IMU)				OCT/NOV 2019 & JAN/FEB 2020 SEWER DISCONNECTS				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,375.00				54,628.17

												Deposit				07/21/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,743.74				52,884.43

												Deposit				07/22/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,617.17				51,267.26

												Deposit				07/23/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,093.13				50,174.13

												Deposit				07/23/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-828.54				49,345.59

												Deposit				07/27/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,176.90				48,168.69

												Deposit				07/27/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-226.36				47,942.33

												Deposit				07/27/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-387.11				47,555.22

												Deposit				07/28/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-5,220.94				42,334.28

												Deposit				07/28/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-858.56				41,475.72

												Deposit				07/29/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-573.44				40,902.28

												Deposit				07/30/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-520.78				40,381.50

												Credit Memo				07/31/2020				1258				TAMMY MCKINNEY								-SPLIT-				-9.88				40,371.62

												Check				07/31/2020				205637				TAMMY MCKINNEY				1011820001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9.88				40,381.50

												Credit Memo				07/31/2020				1259				KYLE GRAVER				VOID:				-SPLIT-				0.00				40,381.50

												Check				07/31/2020				205638				KYLE GRAVER				VOID: 1013070010				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				40,381.50

												Credit Memo				07/31/2020				1260				ANITA CONRAD								-SPLIT-				-100.03				40,281.47

												Check				07/31/2020				205639				ANITA CONRAD				1021370007				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				100.03				40,381.50

												Credit Memo				07/31/2020				1261				KEVIN HARDY								-SPLIT-				-54.30				40,327.20

												Check				07/31/2020				205640				KEVIN HARDY				1032485008				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				54.30				40,381.50

												Credit Memo				07/31/2020				1262				DONALD W CURTIS								-SPLIT-				-10.90				40,370.60

												Check				07/31/2020				205641				DONALD W CURTIS				1042714000				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				10.90				40,381.50

												Credit Memo				07/31/2020				1263				CHRISTY HOUSTON								-SPLIT-				-70.42				40,311.08

												Check				07/31/2020				205642				CHRISTY HOUSTON				1051262901				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				70.42				40,381.50

												Credit Memo				07/31/2020				1264				LESLIE STRONG								-SPLIT-				-10.37				40,371.13

												Check				07/31/2020				205643				LESLIE STRONG				1073190006				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				10.37				40,381.50

												Credit Memo				07/31/2020				1265				ROD STANLEY								-SPLIT-				-70.30				40,311.20

												Check				07/31/2020				205644				ROD STANLEY				1075246001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				70.30				40,381.50

												Credit Memo				07/31/2020				1266				WATSON BUILDING								-SPLIT-				-65.50				40,316.00

												Check				07/31/2020				205645				WATSON BUILDING				1101522001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				65.50				40,381.50

												Deposit				07/31/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,208.84				39,172.66

												Deposit				07/31/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-249.34				38,923.32

												General Journal				07/31/2020				7/20 2				A/R				JULY ADJUSTMENTS TO A/R				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-40.11				38,883.21

												General Journal				07/31/2020				7/20 3				A/R				JULY B/J WATER-RESIDENTIAL				-SPLIT-				195,099.06				233,982.27

												General Journal				07/31/2020				7/20 4				A/R				JULY B/J WATER-COMMERCIAL				-SPLIT-				13,396.54				247,378.81

												General Journal				07/31/2020				7/20 5				A/R				JULY CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				-928.41				246,450.40

												Deposit				08/03/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,383.22				245,067.18

												Deposit				08/03/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-127.90				244,939.28

												Deposit				08/04/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-11,471.58				233,467.70

												Deposit				08/04/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,306.81				231,160.89

												Deposit				08/05/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-7,338.43				223,822.46

												Deposit				08/05/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,247.26				221,575.20

												Deposit				08/06/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-9,234.56				212,340.64

												Deposit				08/06/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,909.63				209,431.01

												Deposit				08/06/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-6,014.32				203,416.69

												Deposit				08/06/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-4,904.17				198,512.52

												Deposit				08/07/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-6,961.86				191,550.66

												Deposit				08/07/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-9,153.95				182,396.71

												Deposit				08/07/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-10,691.34				171,705.37

												Deposit				08/07/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,201.53				169,503.84

												Deposit				08/10/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-11,156.18				158,347.66

												Deposit				08/10/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-11,667.55				146,680.11

												Deposit				08/10/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-7,947.26				138,732.85

												Deposit				08/10/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-7,709.45				131,023.40

												Deposit				08/10/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,316.49				129,706.91

												Deposit				08/10/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,181.31				128,525.60

												Deposit				08/10/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,643.04				124,882.56

												Deposit				08/10/2020								A/R				ACH				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-5,040.22				119,842.34

												Deposit				08/11/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-10,538.71				109,303.63

												Deposit				08/11/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-6,292.79				103,010.84

												Deposit				08/12/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,381.56				99,629.28

												Deposit				08/13/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-4,426.01				95,203.27

												Deposit				08/13/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,634.63				93,568.64

												Deposit				08/14/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-6,261.93				87,306.71

												Deposit				08/14/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,664.06				85,642.65

												Deposit				08/17/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,501.24				83,141.41

												Deposit				08/17/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-900.00				82,241.41

												Deposit				08/17/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-354.45				81,886.96

												Deposit				08/18/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-6,506.69				75,380.27

												Deposit				08/18/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,367.85				73,012.42

												Deposit				08/19/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,146.17				71,866.25

												Deposit				08/20/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-862.62				71,003.63

												Deposit				08/20/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,656.39				67,347.24

												Deposit				08/21/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-954.99				66,392.25

												Deposit				08/21/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,388.82				65,003.43

												Deposit				08/21/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-73.64				64,929.79

												Deposit				08/21/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-442.74				64,487.05

												Deposit				08/25/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-631.76				63,855.29

												Deposit				08/26/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,122.75				62,732.54

												Deposit				08/27/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,765.73				58,966.81

												Credit Memo				08/28/2020				1267				JAMES MORGAN								-SPLIT-				-9.84				58,956.97

												Check				08/28/2020				205672				JAMES MORGAN				1011260005				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9.84				58,966.81

												Credit Memo				08/28/2020				1268				KENNETH BISHOP								-SPLIT-				-63.25				58,903.56

												Check				08/28/2020				205673				KENNETH BISHOP				1011371002				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				63.25				58,966.81

												Credit Memo				08/28/2020				1269				BETTY KING								-SPLIT-				-21.33				58,945.48

												Check				08/28/2020				205674				BETTY KING				1012545012				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.33				58,966.81

												Credit Memo				08/28/2020				1270				LOIS ADKINS								-SPLIT-				-40.51				58,926.30

												Check				08/28/2020				205675				LOIS ADKINS				1013800003				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				40.51				58,966.81

												Credit Memo				08/28/2020				1271				PHILLIP ABEL								-SPLIT-				-38.58				58,928.23

												Check				08/28/2020				205676				PHILLIP ABEL				1031610002				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				38.58				58,966.81

												Credit Memo				08/28/2020				1272				PAULA CARR								-SPLIT-				-10.37				58,956.44

												Check				08/28/2020				205677				PAULA CARR				1031989006				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				10.37				58,966.81

												Credit Memo				08/28/2020				1273				BERTHA NEWTON								-SPLIT-				-70.31				58,896.50

												Check				08/28/2020				205678				BERTHA NEWTON				1033010001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				70.31				58,966.81

												Credit Memo				08/28/2020				1274				DERRICK HAMM								-SPLIT-				-7.13				58,959.68

												Check				08/28/2020				205679				DERRICK HAMM				1043480009				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.13				58,966.81

												Credit Memo				08/28/2020				1275				MARY ELDRIDGE								-SPLIT-				-56.83				58,909.98

												Check				08/28/2020				205680				MARY ELDRIDGE				1061175006				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				56.83				58,966.81

												Credit Memo				08/28/2020				1276				BILLY CARROLL								-SPLIT-				-40.58				58,926.23

												Check				08/28/2020				205681				BILLY CARROLL				1070250001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				40.58				58,966.81

												Credit Memo				08/28/2020				1277				TERRY STONE								-SPLIT-				-12.43				58,954.38

												Check				08/28/2020				205682				TERRY STONE				1073370001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				12.43				58,966.81

												Deposit				08/28/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,671.79				57,295.02

												Deposit				08/28/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-991.54				56,303.48

												Deposit				08/28/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-314.25				55,989.23

												General Journal				08/31/2020				8/20 2				A/R				AUGUST ADJUSTMENTS TO A/R				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-49.17				55,940.06

												General Journal				08/31/2020				8/20 3				A/R				AUGUST B/J WATER-RESIDENTIAL				-SPLIT-				176,679.59				232,619.65

												General Journal				08/31/2020				8/20 4				A/R				AUGUST B/J WATER-COMMERCIAL				-SPLIT-				11,896.77				244,516.42

												General Journal				08/31/2020				8/20 5				A/R				AUGUST CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				-851.34				243,665.08

												Deposit				08/31/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-827.44				242,837.64

												Deposit				09/01/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-105.36				242,732.28

												Deposit				09/01/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-853.11				241,879.17

												Deposit				09/02/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-8,079.57				233,799.60

												Deposit				09/02/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,045.99				232,753.61

												Deposit				09/03/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,022.91				230,730.70

												Deposit				09/03/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,537.57				228,193.13

												Deposit				09/04/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-8,566.89				219,626.24

												Deposit				09/04/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-13,286.43				206,339.81

												Deposit				09/04/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,604.14				203,735.67

												Deposit				09/04/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-8,256.17				195,479.50

												Deposit				09/04/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,635.88				191,843.62

												Deposit				09/08/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-6,773.45				185,070.17

												Deposit				09/08/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-13,112.77				171,957.40

												Deposit				09/08/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-9,718.00				162,239.40

												Deposit				09/08/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-810.99				161,428.41

												Deposit				09/08/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,569.86				157,858.55

												Deposit				09/09/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,611.78				155,246.77

												Deposit				09/09/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-614.52				154,632.25

												Deposit				09/09/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-951.32				153,680.93

												Deposit				09/09/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,661.26				151,019.67

												Deposit				09/09/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-4,136.53				146,883.14

												Deposit				09/10/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-15,543.79				131,339.35

												Deposit				09/10/2020								A/R				ACH				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-4,912.72				126,426.63

												Deposit				09/10/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,105.35				124,321.28

												Deposit				09/11/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-11,933.50				112,387.78

												Deposit				09/11/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-4,164.33				108,223.45

												Deposit				09/14/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-854.99				107,368.46

												Deposit				09/14/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-539.64				106,828.82

												Deposit				09/14/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,792.26				105,036.56

												Deposit				09/15/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-11,368.19				93,668.37

												Deposit				09/15/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,369.38				92,298.99

												Deposit				09/16/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,226.26				91,072.73

												Deposit				09/17/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,226.90				89,845.83

												Deposit				09/18/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,977.84				87,867.99

												Deposit				09/21/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,101.86				85,766.13

												Deposit				09/22/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-7,538.44				78,227.69

												Deposit				09/22/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-383.15				77,844.54

												Deposit				09/22/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-483.74				77,360.80

												Deposit				09/22/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,807.28				74,553.52

												Deposit				09/23/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-761.68				73,791.84

												Deposit				09/24/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,793.36				71,998.48

												Deposit				09/25/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-792.07				71,206.41

												Deposit				09/28/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-4,765.36				66,441.05

												Deposit				09/28/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,934.46				64,506.59

												Deposit				09/28/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-50.00				64,456.59

												Deposit				09/28/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-89.50				64,367.09

												Deposit				09/29/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,290.39				63,076.70

												Deposit				09/29/2020								A/R				CSD C/C BILLY ENGLAND, ALICIA BISHOP				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-200.00				62,876.70

												Credit Memo				09/30/2020				1278				LUCY GLOVER								-SPLIT-				-18.61				62,858.09

												Check				09/30/2020				205709				LUCY GLOVER				1010783007				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.61				62,876.70

												Credit Memo				09/30/2020				1279				SCOTT DOYLE								-SPLIT-				-33.77				62,842.93

												Check				09/30/2020				205710				SCOTT DOYLE				1022570000				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				33.77				62,876.70

												Credit Memo				09/30/2020				1280				RANDY ANGLIN								-SPLIT-				-70.29				62,806.41

												Check				09/30/2020				205711				RANDY ANGLIN				1032480012				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				70.29				62,876.70

												Credit Memo				09/30/2020				1281				FREE RIDER MC								-SPLIT-				-13.10				62,863.60

												Check				09/30/2020				205712				FREE RIDER MC				1040220000				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				13.10				62,876.70

												Credit Memo				09/30/2020				1282				CAIDYN RIDDELL								-SPLIT-				-40.49				62,836.21

												Check				09/30/2020				205713				CAIDYN RIDDELL				1041375503				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				40.49				62,876.70

												Credit Memo				09/30/2020				1283				ASHLEY PLOWMAN								-SPLIT-				-40.49				62,836.21

												Check				09/30/2020				205714				ASHLEY PLOWMAN				1041520006				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				40.49				62,876.70

												Credit Memo				09/30/2020				1284				LATONYA HURT								-SPLIT-				-77.82				62,798.88

												Check				09/30/2020				205715				LATONYA HURT				10512632000				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				77.82				62,876.70

												Credit Memo				09/30/2020				1285				ANTHONY RIZZA								-SPLIT-				-38.55				62,838.15

												Check				09/30/2020				205716				ANTHONY RIZZA				1070080003				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				38.55				62,876.70

												Credit Memo				09/30/2020				1286				RON NEAL								-SPLIT-				-70.27				62,806.43

												Check				09/30/2020				205717				RON NEAL				1071295002				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				70.27				62,876.70

												Credit Memo				09/30/2020				1287				TIFFANY PREECE								-SPLIT-				-23.02				62,853.68

												Check				09/30/2020				205718				TIFFANY PREECE				1092140001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				23.02				62,876.70

												Deposit				09/30/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-421.25				62,455.45

												Deposit				09/30/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,261.80				61,193.65

												General Journal				09/30/2020				9/20 2				A/R				SEPTEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO A/R				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-175.81				61,017.84

												General Journal				09/30/2020				9/20 3				A/R				SEPTEMBER B/J WATER-RESIDENTIAL				-SPLIT-				182,980.98				243,998.82

												General Journal				09/30/2020				9/20 4				A/R				SEPTEMBER B/J WATER-COMMERCIAL				-SPLIT-				11,925.28				255,924.10

												General Journal				09/30/2020				9/20 5				A/R				SEPTEMBER CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				-1,135.25				254,788.85

												Deposit				10/01/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-371.03				254,417.82

												Deposit				10/02/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,728.21				252,689.61

												Deposit				10/05/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-20,564.72				232,124.89

												Deposit				10/05/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-4,187.92				227,936.97

												Deposit				10/05/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-4,979.09				222,957.88

												Deposit				10/05/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,671.13				221,286.75

												Deposit				10/05/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,596.73				219,690.02

												Deposit				10/05/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,959.66				217,730.36

												Deposit				10/06/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-12,811.48				204,918.88

												Deposit				10/06/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,064.28				201,854.60

												Deposit				10/07/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,615.44				198,239.16

												Deposit				10/07/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-8,653.51				189,585.65

												Deposit				10/07/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-5,915.46				183,670.19

												Deposit				10/07/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,465.57				181,204.62

												Deposit				10/08/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-5,975.02				175,229.60

												Deposit				10/08/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,551.56				173,678.04

												Deposit				10/08/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,727.77				170,950.27

												Deposit				10/08/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-8,019.63				162,930.64

												Deposit				10/09/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-5,625.54				157,305.10

												Deposit				10/09/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-10,957.80				146,347.30

												Deposit				10/09/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-6,500.62				139,846.68

												Deposit				10/09/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,115.82				136,730.86

												Deposit				10/12/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-4,321.61				132,409.25

												Deposit				10/12/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,208.28				131,200.97

												Deposit				10/12/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-937.72				130,263.25

												Deposit				10/13/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-13,799.89				116,463.36

												Deposit				10/13/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-5,425.70				111,037.66

												Deposit				10/13/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,707.03				109,330.63

												Deposit				10/14/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,560.67				107,769.96

												Deposit				10/15/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-7,868.30				99,901.66

												Deposit				10/15/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,762.08				98,139.58

												Deposit				10/15/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,762.18				96,377.40

												Deposit				10/19/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,102.49				95,274.91

												Deposit				10/19/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,440.26				92,834.65

												Deposit				10/19/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-540.81				92,293.84

												Deposit				10/20/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-10,818.53				81,475.31

												Deposit				10/20/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-4,287.82				77,187.49

												Deposit				10/21/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-4,254.65				72,932.84

												Deposit				10/22/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-13,064.09				59,868.75

												Deposit				10/22/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-4,875.78				54,992.97

												Deposit				10/23/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,855.57				53,137.40

												Deposit				10/26/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-473.60				52,663.80

												Deposit				10/26/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-452.33				52,211.47

												Deposit				10/26/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-886.64				51,324.83

												Deposit				10/27/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-392.67				50,932.16

												Credit Memo				10/29/2020				1288				DEDRA CHANEY								-SPLIT-				-9.86				50,922.30

												Check				10/29/2020				205746				DEDRA CHANEY				1010370003				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9.86				50,932.16

												Credit Memo				10/29/2020				1289				BRAD/JENNIFER REYNOLDS								-SPLIT-				-10.75				50,921.41

												Check				10/29/2020				205747				BRAD/JENNIFER REYNOLDS				1011880002				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				10.75				50,932.16

												Credit Memo				10/29/2020				1290				BREANNA MINK								-SPLIT-				-26.05				50,906.11

												Check				10/29/2020				205748				BREANNA MINK				1012200002				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.05				50,932.16

												Credit Memo				10/29/2020				1291				CHRIS DUNN								-SPLIT-				-10.39				50,921.77

												Check				10/29/2020				205749				CHRIS DUNN				1013867001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				10.39				50,932.16

												Credit Memo				10/29/2020				1292				SAMANTHA FRANSICO								-SPLIT-				-56.49				50,875.67

												Check				10/29/2020				205750				SAMANTHA FRANSICO				1014710007				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				56.49				50,932.16

												Credit Memo				10/29/2020				1293				TERRY CONRAD								-SPLIT-				-9.95				50,922.21

												Check				10/29/2020				205751				TERRY CONRAD				1031430003				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9.95				50,932.16

												Credit Memo				10/29/2020				1294				JASON ARVIN								-SPLIT-				-70.23				50,861.93

												Check				10/29/2020				205752				JASON ARVIN				1032975008				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				70.23				50,932.16

												Credit Memo				10/29/2020				1295				LACEY BRYANT								-SPLIT-				-10.69				50,921.47

												Check				10/29/2020				205753				LACEY BRYANT				1040440004				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				10.69				50,932.16

												Credit Memo				10/29/2020				1296				JACK RICHARDSON								-SPLIT-				-40.11				50,892.05

												Check				10/29/2020				205754				JACK RICHARDSON				1042970003				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				40.11				50,932.16

												Credit Memo				10/29/2020				1297				SWANA SMITH								-SPLIT-				-70.17				50,861.99

												Check				10/29/2020				205755				SWANA SMITH				1091820005				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				70.17				50,932.16

												Credit Memo				10/29/2020				1298				FRANCES TRIONFI								-SPLIT-				-5.52				50,926.64

												Check				10/29/2020				205756				FRANCES TRIONFI				1101590001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				5.52				50,932.16

												Credit Memo				10/29/2020				1299				VALERIA CASE								-SPLIT-				-38.09				50,894.07

												Check				10/29/2020				205757				VALERIA CASE				1110410004				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				38.09				50,932.16

												Deposit				10/29/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-425.67				50,506.49

												Deposit				10/29/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,682.01				46,824.48

												Deposit				10/29/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-477.08				46,347.40

												Deposit				10/30/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-113.47				46,233.93

												General Journal				10/31/2020				10/20 2				A/R				OCTOBER ADJUSTMENTS TO A/R				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-1,397.35				44,836.58

												General Journal				10/31/2020				10/20 3				A/R				OCTOBER B/J WATER-RESIDENTIAL				-SPLIT-				172,901.08				217,737.66

												General Journal				10/31/2020				10/20 4				A/R				OCTOBER B/J WATER-COMMERCIAL				-SPLIT-				12,982.78				230,720.44

												General Journal				10/31/2020				10/20 5				A/R				OCTOBER CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				-1,172.16				229,548.28

												Deposit				11/02/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,710.73				227,837.55

												Deposit				11/02/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-85.80				227,751.75

												Deposit				11/02/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-58.00				227,693.75

												Deposit				11/03/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,069.40				225,624.35

												Deposit				11/03/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-11,852.34				213,772.01

												Deposit				11/04/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-5,100.82				208,671.19

												Deposit				11/04/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-9,636.61				199,034.58

												Deposit				11/04/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,885.98				196,148.60

												Deposit				11/05/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-5,943.85				190,204.75

												Deposit				11/05/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-10,520.25				179,684.50

												Deposit				11/05/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,839.16				177,845.34

												Deposit				11/06/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-4,507.97				173,337.37

												Deposit				11/06/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-8,808.87				164,528.50

												Deposit				11/06/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,207.99				162,320.51

												Deposit				11/09/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-5,838.81				156,481.70

												Deposit				11/09/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-8,807.68				147,674.02

												Deposit				11/09/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-12,654.01				135,020.01

												Deposit				11/09/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-621.46				134,398.55

												Deposit				11/09/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,312.61				133,085.94

												Deposit				11/09/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,315.61				129,770.33

												Deposit				11/09/2020								A/R				C/C CSD MICHELLE MITCHELL, EMILY CANADA				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-200.00				129,570.33

												Deposit				11/10/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,304.00				126,266.33

												Deposit				11/10/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-726.84				125,539.49

												Deposit				11/10/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-8,083.94				117,455.55

												Deposit				11/10/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,436.39				115,019.16

												Deposit				11/11/2020								A/R				ACH				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-5,909.72				109,109.44

												Deposit				11/11/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-7,201.06				101,908.38

												Deposit				11/11/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-4,234.98				97,673.40

												Deposit				11/12/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,296.56				96,376.84

												Deposit				11/13/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-6,895.77				89,481.07

												Deposit				11/13/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,169.25				88,311.82

												Deposit				11/16/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,207.80				85,104.02

												Deposit				11/16/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-435.97				84,668.05

												Deposit				11/16/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-359.34				84,308.71

												Deposit				11/17/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,885.89				82,422.82

												Deposit				11/17/2020								A/R				C/C RETURN CK				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,201.80				81,221.02

												Deposit				11/18/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,408.56				78,812.46

												Deposit				11/19/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,731.68				77,080.78

												Deposit				11/20/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-13,820.83				63,259.95

												Deposit				11/20/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,287.71				60,972.24

												Deposit				11/23/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,500.15				57,472.09

												Deposit				11/23/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-256.21				57,215.88

												Deposit				11/23/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-184.17				57,031.71

												Deposit				11/24/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,759.35				53,272.36

												Deposit				11/25/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,912.46				50,359.90

												Deposit				11/25/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-7,388.31				42,971.59

												Credit Memo				11/30/2020				1300				TAMMIE WEBB								-SPLIT-				-39.43				42,932.16

												Check				11/30/2020				205775				TAMMIE WEBB				101-12300-06				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				39.43				42,971.59

												Credit Memo				11/30/2020				1301				JESSICA MARSHALL								-SPLIT-				-33.07				42,938.52

												Check				11/30/2020				205776				JESSICA MARSHALL				105-09080-04				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				33.07				42,971.59

												Credit Memo				11/30/2020				1302				JOSHUA TACKETT								-SPLIT-				-70.38				42,901.21

												Check				11/30/2020				205777				JOSHUA TACKETT				105-12295-01				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				70.38				42,971.59

												Credit Memo				11/30/2020				1303				MARK ROSE								-SPLIT-				-10.34				42,961.25

												Check				11/30/2020				205778				MARK ROSE				105-16700-01				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				10.34				42,971.59

												Credit Memo				11/30/2020				1304				DEIRDRE ARTHUR								-SPLIT-				-10.43				42,961.16

												Check				11/30/2020				205779				DEIRDRE ARTHUR				106-04680-05				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				10.43				42,971.59

												Credit Memo				11/30/2020				1305				TIM/LISA RAWLINS								-SPLIT-				-70.45				42,901.14

												Check				11/30/2020				205780				TIM/LISA RAWLINS				1060770002				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				70.45				42,971.59

												Credit Memo				11/30/2020				1306				VERONICA MANSFIELD								-SPLIT-				-1.58				42,970.01

												Check				11/30/2020				205781				VERONICA MANSFIELD				1075530004				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.58				42,971.59

												Credit Memo				11/30/2020				1307				RHONDA RILEY								-SPLIT-				-70.37				42,901.22

												Check				11/30/2020				205782				RHONDA RILEY				1078080014				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				70.37				42,971.59

												Credit Memo				11/30/2020				1308				JERRY BAKER								-SPLIT-				-35.98				42,935.61

												Check				11/30/2020				205783				JERRY BAKER				1111070001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				35.98				42,971.59

												Credit Memo				11/30/2020				1309				KELLY JONES								-SPLIT-				-61.02				42,910.57

												Check				11/30/2020				205784				KELLY JONES				1111520003				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				61.02				42,971.59

												Deposit				11/30/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-769.17				42,202.42

												Deposit				11/30/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,063.46				41,138.96

												Deposit				11/30/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-230.00				40,908.96

												Deposit				11/30/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-162.12				40,746.84

												General Journal				11/30/2020				11/20 2				A/R				NOVEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO A/R				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				3,551.19				44,298.03

												General Journal				11/30/2020				11/20 3				A/R				NOVEMBER B/J WATER-RESIDENTIAL				-SPLIT-				163,334.85				207,632.88

												General Journal				11/30/2020				11/20 4				A/R				NOVEMBER B/J WATER-COMMERCIAL				-SPLIT-				11,047.26				218,680.14

												General Journal				11/30/2020				11/20 5				A/R				NOVEMBER CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				-1,164.91				217,515.23

												Deposit				12/01/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-788.62				216,726.61

												Deposit				12/02/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,584.09				215,142.52

												Deposit				12/02/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,660.67				212,481.85

												Deposit				12/02/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-17,863.47				194,618.38

												Deposit				12/02/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-583.41				194,034.97

												Deposit				12/04/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-10,834.16				183,200.81

												Deposit				12/04/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,154.50				181,046.31

												Deposit				12/07/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-5,317.37				175,728.94

												Deposit				12/07/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-10,466.62				165,262.32

												Deposit				12/07/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,366.89				161,895.43

												Deposit				12/07/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,453.21				158,442.22

												Deposit				12/07/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-890.74				157,551.48

												Deposit				12/07/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-522.00				157,029.48

												Deposit				12/08/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,797.57				155,231.91

												Deposit				12/08/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-867.35				154,364.56

												Deposit				12/08/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-10,410.29				143,954.27

												Deposit				12/08/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,175.89				141,778.38

												Deposit				12/09/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-5,491.81				136,286.57

												Deposit				12/09/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-6,165.25				130,121.32

												Deposit				12/09/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-6,408.25				123,713.07

												Deposit				12/09/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,110.93				121,602.14

												Deposit				12/10/2020								A/R				ACH				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-5,821.91				115,780.23

												Deposit				12/10/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,384.52				113,395.71

												Deposit				12/10/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-19,583.78				93,811.93

												Deposit				12/11/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,442.24				90,369.69

												Deposit				12/14/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,777.11				86,592.58

												Deposit				12/14/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,847.62				83,744.96

												Deposit				12/14/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-205.93				83,539.03

												Deposit				12/14/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-588.65				82,950.38

												Deposit				12/15/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,811.54				79,138.84

												Deposit				12/15/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,291.15				77,847.69

												Deposit				12/16/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-994.98				76,852.71

												Deposit				12/17/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-539.37				76,313.34

												Deposit				12/18/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,286.17				75,027.17

												Deposit				12/21/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-17,122.45				57,904.72

												Deposit				12/21/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,646.75				55,257.97

												Deposit				12/21/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-756.77				54,501.20

												Deposit				12/21/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,216.20				53,285.00

												Deposit				12/22/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-3,654.61				49,630.39

												Deposit				12/23/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-983.47				48,646.92

												Deposit				12/28/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-9,717.89				38,929.03

												Deposit				12/28/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-667.87				38,261.16

												Deposit				12/28/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-246.21				38,014.95

												Deposit				12/28/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-171.00				37,843.95

												Deposit				12/28/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-160.11				37,683.84

												Deposit				12/28/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-68.00				37,615.84

												Credit Memo				12/28/2020				1310				JAMES TOWNSEND								-SPLIT-				-70.40				37,545.44

												Check				12/28/2020				205818				JAMES TOWNSEND				1013810001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				70.40				37,615.84

												Credit Memo				12/28/2020				1311				DEANNA NEWMAN								-SPLIT-				-4.39				37,611.45

												Check				12/28/2020				205819				DEANNA NEWMAN				1020649011				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.39				37,615.84

												Credit Memo				12/28/2020				1312				LILLIAN MILLER								-SPLIT-				-70.26				37,545.58

												Check				12/28/2020				205820				LILLIAN MILLER				1022440003				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				70.26				37,615.84

												Credit Memo				12/28/2020				1313				STEVE INGRAM								-SPLIT-				-10.33				37,605.51

												Check				12/28/2020				205821				STEVE INGRAM				1023560003				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				10.33				37,615.84

												Credit Memo				12/28/2020				1314				BRITTANY MCKENZIE/LEIGHANDRA  K								-SPLIT-				-70.35				37,545.49

												Check				12/28/2020				205822				BRITTANY MCKENZIE/LEIGHANDRA  K				1031960015				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				70.35				37,615.84

												Credit Memo				12/28/2020				1315				JORUNN WALLING								-SPLIT-				-37.64				37,578.20

												Check				12/28/2020				205823				JORUNN WALLING				1032010005				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				37.64				37,615.84

												Credit Memo				12/28/2020				1316				ISAACS LUMBER								-SPLIT-				-10.38				37,605.46

												Check				12/28/2020				205824				ISAACS LUMBER				1060290001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				10.38				37,615.84

												Credit Memo				12/28/2020				1317				JOSH WILLIAMS								-SPLIT-				-70.43				37,545.41

												Check				12/28/2020				205825				JOSH WILLIAMS				1070085001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				70.43				37,615.84

												Credit Memo				12/28/2020				1318				ERNEST WOOSLEY								-SPLIT-				-10.40				37,605.44

												Check				12/28/2020				205826				ERNEST WOOSLEY				1076319004				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				10.40				37,615.84

												Credit Memo				12/28/2020				1319				WALTER SHULER								-SPLIT-				-5.58				37,610.26

												Check				12/28/2020				205827				WALTER SHULER				1100830001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				5.58				37,615.84

												Credit Memo				12/28/2020				1320				VANDERBILT MORTGAGE								-SPLIT-				-65.45				37,550.39

												Check				12/28/2020				205828				VANDERBILT MORTGAGE				1101157001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				65.45				37,615.84

												Credit Memo				12/28/2020				1321				STEVE ABNEY								-SPLIT-				-10.81				37,605.03

												Check				12/28/2020				205829				STEVE ABNEY				1110350000				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				10.81				37,615.84

												Credit Memo				12/28/2020				1322				CHELSEY DOYLE								-SPLIT-				-70.42				37,545.42

												Check				12/28/2020				205830				CHELSEY DOYLE				1110900002				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				70.42				37,615.84

												Credit Memo				12/28/2020				1323				WANDA FOLEY								-SPLIT-				-9.25				37,606.59

												Check				12/28/2020				205831				WANDA FOLEY				1110995006				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9.25				37,615.84

												Deposit				12/29/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-636.36				36,979.48

												Deposit				12/30/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-714.29				36,265.19

												Deposit				12/30/2020								A/R				C/C CSD CODY HALL				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				36,165.19

												Deposit				12/31/2020								A/R				Deposit				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-370.79				35,794.40

												Deposit				12/31/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-416.27				35,378.13

												General Journal				12/31/2020				12/20 2				A/R				DECEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO A/R				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				197.78				35,575.91

												General Journal				12/31/2020				12/20 3				A/R				DECEMBER B/J WATER-RESIDENTIAL				-SPLIT-				166,241.88				201,817.79

												General Journal				12/31/2020				12/20 4				A/R				DECEMBER B/J WATER-COMMERCIAL				-SPLIT-				10,604.18				212,421.97

												General Journal				12/31/2020				12/20 5				A/R				DECEMBER CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				-1,508.20				210,913.77

												General Journal				12/31/2020				SKW				A/R				To remove outstanding items for the first half of 2020 and older.				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1,180.69				209,733.08

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1340				ABNEY, AARON-AR								-SPLIT-				28.21				209,761.29

												Credit Memo				12/31/2020				1341				TEMPORARY CUSTOMER								-SPLIT-				-31,564.36				178,196.93

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1342				ABNEY, KIMBERLY-AR								-SPLIT-				13.45				178,210.38

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1343				AG ABNEY-AR								-SPLIT-				26.90				178,237.28

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1344				ALEX COLE								-SPLIT-				14.55				178,251.83

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1345				ALEXANDER, NATASHA								-SPLIT-				28.21				178,280.04

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1346				ALICIA HOSKINSON								-SPLIT-				33.49				178,313.53

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1347				ALLEN, DIANA								-SPLIT-				39.37				178,352.90

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1348				ALONZO AMBURGEY								-SPLIT-				36.05				178,388.95

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1349				AMIE LICKLITER								-SPLIT-				14.22				178,403.17

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1350				AMY ROSE								-SPLIT-				37.32				178,440.49

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1351				ANDERSON, DWAYNE-AR								-SPLIT-				19.57				178,460.06

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1352				ANDREA BANKS								-SPLIT-				39.70				178,499.76

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1353				ANDREA MACKEY								-SPLIT-				33.98				178,533.74

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1354				ANDREA ROSS								-SPLIT-				18.87				178,552.61

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1355				ANSELA HARKINS								-SPLIT-				37.59				178,590.20

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1356				ANTHONY BRANDENBURG								-SPLIT-				34.03				178,624.23

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1357				APRIIL BERRYMAN								-SPLIT-				31.72				178,655.95

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1358				ARVIN, GINA-AR								-SPLIT-				13.35				178,669.30

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1360				AUDRIANNA GILBERT-A/R								-SPLIT-				27.81				178,697.11

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1361				BAKER, JENNIFER								-SPLIT-				13.97				178,711.08

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1362				BARNES, DANNY								-SPLIT-				20.27				178,731.35

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1363				BARRETT, LINDA-AR								-SPLIT-				37.35				178,768.70

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1364				BEATY, JAMES-AR								-SPLIT-				13.45				178,782.15

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1365				BECKY CREECH								-SPLIT-				29.99				178,812.14

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1366				BENDA HARDY								-SPLIT-				6,391.00				185,203.14

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1367				BENTON, CHASITY								-SPLIT-				36.86				185,240.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1368				BERGER, ANN								-SPLIT-				20.59				185,260.59

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1369				BILL CLONTZ								-SPLIT-				30.28				185,290.87

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1370				BLEVINS, LEONARD								-SPLIT-				18.98				185,309.85

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1371				BOB WELCH/RETAIL FLOWERS-AR								-SPLIT-				30.81				185,340.66

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1372				BOBBY OSBORNE								-SPLIT-				13.45				185,354.11

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1373				BONNIE HENSLEY								-SPLIT-				38.41				185,392.52

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1374				BRENDA HARDY-A/R								-SPLIT-				13.65				185,406.17

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1375				BRANTLEY, SYLVIA-AR								-SPLIT-				13.45				185,419.62

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1376				BRENDA PUCKETT								-SPLIT-				14.96				185,434.58

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1377				BRINEGAR, IDA								-SPLIT-				24.18				185,458.76

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1378				BUSH, MELBA-AR								-SPLIT-				13.45				185,472.21

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1379				CARL CROWE								-SPLIT-				16.67				185,488.88

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1380				CAROL COCKRELL								-SPLIT-				14.23				185,503.11

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1381				CAROLYN ADAMS								-SPLIT-				28.70				185,531.81

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1382				CARTLEDGE, DONNA-AR								-SPLIT-				33.39				185,565.20

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1383				CHANEY, BILLY-AR								-SPLIT-				13.45				185,578.65

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1384				CHARLES, TIM/KIM-AR								-SPLIT-				25.95				185,604.60

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1385				CHRISTINA SPICER								-SPLIT-				14.74				185,619.34

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1387				COFFMAN, JED-AR								-SPLIT-				28.91				185,648.25

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1388				COX, AVONNA-AR								-SPLIT-				37.32				185,685.57

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1389				DARLA JENKINS-AR								-SPLIT-				29.25				185,714.82

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1390				DAVID TREADWAY-AR								-SPLIT-				18.45				185,733.27

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1391				DC AKERMAN								-SPLIT-				18.39				185,751.66

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1392				DEAN, CHRIS								-SPLIT-				28.21				185,779.87

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1393				DESSA FLYNN								-SPLIT-				14.44				185,794.31

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1394				DEWAYNE ARVIN								-SPLIT-				14.44				185,808.75

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1395				DONAHUE LAW OFFICE								-SPLIT-				10.00				185,818.75

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1396				DONNA THOMPSON								-SPLIT-				62.38				185,881.13

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1397				DONNA WADDELL								-SPLIT-				21.00				185,902.13

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1398				DWIGHT MARSHAL								-SPLIT-				31.95				185,934.08

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1399				EDDIE EDMONDSON								-SPLIT-				56.23				185,990.31

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1400				ELLA WHITE								-SPLIT-				30.29				186,020.60

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1401				EMBRY, BRIAN-AR								-SPLIT-				13.45				186,034.05

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1402				EMBS, RICHARD-AR								-SPLIT-				37.45				186,071.50

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1403				EMMA SCOTT								-SPLIT-				15.13				186,086.63

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1404				ERNEST ISAACS								-SPLIT-				29.22				186,115.85

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1405				ESTES, WILLIS								-SPLIT-				45.13				186,160.98

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1406				EVA REECE								-SPLIT-				28.98				186,189.96

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1407				EVERSOLE, MARK								-SPLIT-				13.84				186,203.80

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1408				FAMILY PRESERVATION PROGRAM-AR								-SPLIT-				6.86				186,210.66

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1410				GARRETT WALLING								-SPLIT-				14.44				186,225.10

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1411				GEORGETTE TOLIVER								-SPLIT-				46.12				186,271.22

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1412				GODBY, THOMAS ANDREW								-SPLIT-				13.97				186,285.19

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1413				GRACE, RONALD-AR								-SPLIT-				29.25				186,314.44

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1414				GRACE, SHERRI-AR								-SPLIT-				13.45				186,327.89

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1415				GRACE, TAMMY-AR								-SPLIT-				32.86				186,360.75

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1416				GREGORY OSBORNE								-SPLIT-				14.22				186,374.97

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1417				HALL. HARVEY								-SPLIT-				18.26				186,393.23

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1418				HARDY, HARVEY								-SPLIT-				32.26				186,425.49

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1419				HEATHER KING								-SPLIT-				30.09				186,455.58

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1420				HELENE MCROBERTS								-SPLIT-				9.22				186,464.80

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1421				HENRY, LUCAS								-SPLIT-				13.46				186,478.26

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1422				HENRY, TIMOTHY J								-SPLIT-				13.45				186,491.71

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1423				HORN, JERRY & LINDA								-SPLIT-				17.38				186,509.09

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1424				HOWARD, RICK								-SPLIT-				28.21				186,537.30

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1425				HAGER, GENEVA-AR								-SPLIT-				30.66				186,567.96

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1426				HOWARD, ROCKY RAY-AR								-SPLIT-				28.21				186,596.17

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1427				HUDDLESTON, ROY-AR								-SPLIT-				29.87				186,626.04

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1428				HUNT, KIMBERLY-AR								-SPLIT-				31.13				186,657.17

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1429				JACKSON, VIVIAN								-SPLIT-				34.18				186,691.35

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1430				JACQUELINE D. JOHNSON								-SPLIT-				13.45				186,704.80

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1431				JAMES S BROWN								-SPLIT-				37.73				186,742.53

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1432				JAMIE STEPP								-SPLIT-				14.44				186,756.97

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1433				JENKINS, BEVERLY								-SPLIT-				13.45				186,770.42

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1434				JENKINS, DEBBIE-AR								-SPLIT-				29.25				186,799.67

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1435				JENNIFER BARNES								-SPLIT-				16.28				186,815.95

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1436				JERRY/DENISE FOX								-SPLIT-				13.06				186,829.01

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1437				JOHN & RHONDA RILEY								-SPLIT-				22.44				186,851.45

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1438				JOHN FLINCHUM								-SPLIT-				14.60				186,866.05

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1439				JOHN SPURLOCK								-SPLIT-				27.39				186,893.44

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1440				JOHNNY ORMES								-SPLIT-				14.22				186,907.66

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1441				JOHNNY SPIVEY								-SPLIT-				14.44				186,922.10

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1442				JONES, PATRICIA-AR								-SPLIT-				28.21				186,950.31

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1443				JOSEPH ASHCRAFT								-SPLIT-				14.44				186,964.75

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1444				JOSEPH FOX								-SPLIT-				14.50				186,979.25

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1445				JUDY ABNER								-SPLIT-				32.39				187,011.64

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1446				JUDY OAKES								-SPLIT-				36.73				187,048.37

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1447				JUDY PAESENO								-SPLIT-				14.44				187,062.81

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1448				KAREN MILLER								-SPLIT-				16.82				187,079.63

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1449				KENNY HARRIS								-SPLIT-				14.44				187,094.07

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1450				KENTON/KRISTEN BRAKE								-SPLIT-				14.44				187,108.51

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1451				KIRBY, VYDRA-AR								-SPLIT-				25.33				187,133.84

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1452				KRISTINA BLEDSOE								-SPLIT-				35.04				187,168.88

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1453				LADONNA COX								-SPLIT-				37.37				187,206.25

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1454				LADONNA REED								-SPLIT-				14.44				187,220.69

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1455				LAMBERT, JOSEPH-AR								-SPLIT-				28.27				187,248.96

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1456				LAUREN ROTHENHAUSER								-SPLIT-				27.96				187,276.92

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1457				LAUREN SPENCER								-SPLIT-				2.01				187,278.93

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1458				LAWSON, RON-AR								-SPLIT-				13.45				187,292.38

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1459				LILA CARTER								-SPLIT-				14.44				187,306.82

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1460				LORRIE NEWMAN								-SPLIT-				30.28				187,337.10

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1461				MATCALF, CARL-AR								-SPLIT-				13.45				187,350.55

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1462				MATTIE MCGEE								-SPLIT-				13.45				187,364.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1463				SAM BERRYMAN								-SPLIT-				30.18				187,394.18

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1464				SAM MILLER								-SPLIT-				14.44				187,408.62

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1465				MCCARTY BUILDERS								-SPLIT-				14.23				187,422.85

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1466				MCCOY, DESTINY-AR								-SPLIT-				28.21				187,451.06

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1467				MELINDA MAYES								-SPLIT-				14.44				187,465.50

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1468				MILLER, SAMUEL								-SPLIT-				13.97				187,479.47

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1469				MITCHELL, JUDY								-SPLIT-				28.21				187,507.68

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1470				MURPHY, EDWARD-AR								-SPLIT-				35.05				187,542.73

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1471				NICK PUCKETT								-SPLIT-				30.73				187,573.46

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1472				OUSLEY, CHRISTEN-AR								-SPLIT-				13.45				187,586.91

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1473				PATRICIA STANLEY								-SPLIT-				46.71				187,633.62

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1474				PATRICK, WILLIAM-AR								-SPLIT-				29.25				187,662.87

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1475				PATTY POWELL-AR								-SPLIT-				13.97				187,676.84

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1476				PRINCE, TRACY-AR								-SPLIT-				13.45				187,690.29

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1477				PUCKETT, ROY-AR								-SPLIT-				58.62				187,748.91

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1478				RACHAEL TUCKER								-SPLIT-				49.08				187,797.99

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1479				RAMSEY, JOSPHINE-AR								-SPLIT-				18.15				187,816.14

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1480				RANDALL ANGLIN								-SPLIT-				38.31				187,854.45

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1481				REBECCA CARROLL								-SPLIT-				34.15				187,888.60

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1482				RICHARD BLACK								-SPLIT-				14.44				187,903.04

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1483				RIDDELL, BETH-AR								-SPLIT-				15.70				187,918.74

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1484				RISON, VICTORIA-R								-SPLIT-				28.21				187,946.95

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1485				RITA CHANEY								-SPLIT-				30.17				187,977.12

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1486				ROBERT FOX								-SPLIT-				14.44				187,991.56

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1487				ROBERT NIELAND								-SPLIT-				33.85				188,025.41

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1488				ROBINSON, JACKIE								-SPLIT-				2.35				188,027.76

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1489				ROOKARD REAL ESTATE								-SPLIT-				13.45				188,041.21

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1490				ROXANNE KEENEY								-SPLIT-				30.29				188,071.50

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1492				SELLARS, CHARLENE-AR								-SPLIT-				13.91				188,085.41

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1494				SHAN HOUSEKEEPER-AR								-SPLIT-				14.54				188,099.95

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1495				SHANNON GROSS								-SPLIT-				28.79				188,128.74

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1496				SHARON RAWLINS								-SPLIT-				27.28				188,156.02

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1497				SOUTH IRVINE COUNTRY MARKET								-SPLIT-				24.33				188,180.35

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1498				SPARKS, DERRICK-AR								-SPLIT-				13.45				188,193.80

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1499				SPARKS, HOPE-AR								-SPLIT-				13.45				188,207.25

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1500				SPENCER, BRENDA-AR								-SPLIT-				37.43				188,244.68

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1501				SPIVEY, DAVID								-SPLIT-				18.26				188,262.94

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1502				STAMPER, TINA-AR								-SPLIT-				13.45				188,276.39

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1503				STEVEN WILLIS								-SPLIT-				14.44				188,290.83

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1504				SUSAN HALL								-SPLIT-				46.12				188,336.95

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1505				TERI VANWINKLE								-SPLIT-				13.45				188,350.40

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1506				TIFFANI KIRBY								-SPLIT-				14.74				188,365.14

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1507				TIPTON, ANGELA-AR								-SPLIT-				13.45				188,378.59

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1508				TREADWAY, DAVID-AR								-SPLIT-				13.97				188,392.56

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1509				TURPIN, TODD								-SPLIT-				28.21				188,420.77

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1510				TWISTED MINDS								-SPLIT-				29.77				188,450.54

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1511				W. PATRICK								-SPLIT-				19.59				188,470.13

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1512				WHITE, KATRINA-AR								-SPLIT-				34.19				188,504.32

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1513				WILLIAM COOK								-SPLIT-				33.30				188,537.62

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1514				WILLIAM JETT								-SPLIT-				14.44				188,552.06

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1515				WILLIS, ANDREW-AR								-SPLIT-				28.04				188,580.10

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1516				WOOLERY, BRANDON-AR								-SPLIT-				13.45				188,593.55

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1517				CREDIT CARD-A/R								-SPLIT-				6,918.74				195,512.29

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1518				CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS								-SPLIT-				120.26				195,632.55

												Invoice				12/31/2020				7				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES (IMU)								-SPLIT-				4,750.00				200,382.55

				Total 141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE																																4,331.77				200,382.55

				141-1 · UNBILLED RECEIVABLES																																				80,269.21

				Total 141-1 · UNBILLED RECEIVABLES																																				80,269.21

				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE																																				-266.17

												Deposit				01/09/2020								A/R				C/C CSD CECIL HORN				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-366.17

												Deposit				01/13/2020								A/R				 C/C CSD  LATONYA HURT				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-466.17

												Deposit				01/15/2020								A/R				CSD C/C GARY HALL				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-566.17

												Deposit				01/16/2020								A/R				CSD C/C SELECT PORTFOLIO				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-666.17

												Deposit				01/21/2020								A/R				CSD C/C WELDON STAMPER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-766.17

												Deposit				01/24/2020								A/R				CSD C/C JERRY BRANHAM, JAMIE DAVIDSON (60)				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-160.00				-926.17

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 7				A/R				JANUARY  WATER CSD C/C REIMB				671 · CREDIT CARD REIMBURSEMENT				560.00				-366.17

												Deposit				02/04/2020								A/R				C/C CSD TINA STAMPER (60), RACHAEL HOPKINS				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-160.00				-526.17

												Deposit				02/08/2020								A/R				C/C CSD JENNIFER DOTY				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-626.17

												Deposit				02/12/2020								A/R				C/C CSD JORDAN COVEY				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-726.17

												Deposit				02/25/2020								A/R				C/C CSD WILLARD HORN, EDDIE MUNCIE				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-120.00				-846.17

												Deposit				02/26/2020								A/R				C/C CSD JUSTIN CASTLE (60), AMANDA EMBRY				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-160.00				-1,006.17

												Deposit				02/27/2020								A/R				C/C CSD KATHERINE STRONSKI				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-1,106.17

												Deposit				02/28/2020								A/R				C/C CSD CHARLES POE				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-1,206.17

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 7				A/R				FEBRUARY WATER CSD C/C REIMB				671 · CREDIT CARD REIMBURSEMENT				840.00				-366.17

												Deposit				03/02/2020								A/R				CSD C/C KEITH BRADLEY				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-466.17

												Deposit				03/03/2020								A/R				C/C CSD ELAINE GRANT				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-566.17

												Deposit				03/04/2020								A/R				C/C CSD AMANDA GOOSEY				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-666.17

												Deposit				03/05/2020								A/R				C/C				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,054.33				-2,720.50

												Deposit				03/05/2020								A/R				C/C CSD JULIE LUNCE				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,820.50

												Deposit				03/12/2020								A/R				C/C CSD COURTNEY WALTERS				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,920.50

												Deposit				03/16/2020								A/R				C/C CSD AMY BICKNELL, ZACH CONRAD				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-200.00				-3,120.50

												Deposit				03/17/2020								A/R				C/C CSD LOGAN MIZE				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-3,220.50

												Deposit				03/23/2020								A/R				C/C CSD TERESA NEALEY				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-3,320.50

												Deposit				03/23/2020								A/R				C/C CSD AUSTIN MOORE				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-3,420.50

												Deposit				03/24/2020								A/R				C/C CSD CHRISTY COX, ANGELA BROWN				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-200.00				-3,620.50

												Deposit				03/26/2020								A/R				C/C CSD ROY SIMPSON				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-3,720.50

												General Journal				03/31/2020				3/20 6				A/R				MARCH WATER CSD C/C REIMB				671 · CREDIT CARD REIMBURSEMENT				1,400.00				-2,320.50

												Deposit				04/02/2020								A/R				CSD C/C TERRI ANN BERNARD				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,420.50

												Deposit				04/03/2020								A/R				CSD C/C AARON MORIN				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,520.50

												Deposit				04/07/2020								A/R				CSD C/C BETTY NOBLE				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,620.50

												Deposit				04/15/2020								A/R				CSD C/C SANDRA KAMAR, DARRIN BOOHER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-200.00				-2,820.50

												Deposit				04/20/2020								A/R				CSD C/C MARILYN TYREE				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,920.50

												Deposit				04/21/2020								A/R				CSD C/C KYLE GRAVER (97.46) BRITTANY HACKER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-197.46				-3,117.96

												Deposit				04/27/2020								A/R				CSD C/C CHARLENE STEVENS				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-3,217.96

												Deposit				04/30/2020								A/R				CSD C/C JODI GILBERT				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-3,317.96

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 7				A/R				APRIL WATER CSD C/C REIMB				671 · CREDIT CARD REIMBURSEMENT				997.46				-2,320.50

												Deposit				05/01/2020								A/R				C/C CSD MELONIE BOWMAN				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,420.50

												Deposit				05/05/2020								A/R				C/C CSD KRISTEN WILSON, ASHLEY PLOWMAN, MICHAEL STAMPER, JACQUELINE MORTIN				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-400.00				-2,820.50

												Deposit				05/06/2020								A/R				C/C CSD LUIS ALBARRACIN				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,920.50

												Deposit				05/07/2020								A/R				C/C CSD MCKENZIE HENRY, ANTHONY RIZZA				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-200.00				-3,120.50

												Deposit				05/11/2020								A/R				C/C CSD SUE STEPP				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-3,220.50

												Deposit				05/12/2020								A/R				C/C CSD CAIDYN RIDDELL, KEVIN STAMPER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-200.00				-3,420.50

												Deposit				05/15/2020								A/R				C/C CSD  CARLOS RICHSRDSON, ROUND MTN FARM, BOBBY BLEVINS				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-300.00				-3,720.50

												Deposit				05/19/2020								A/R				C/C CSD DUSTIN BREWER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-3,820.50

												Deposit				05/27/2020								A/R				C/C CSD REGINA DUNN, REGINA DUNN				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-200.00				-4,020.50

												Deposit				05/28/2020								A/R				C/C CSD JAMES RHODES, CHRIUS WRIGHT				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-200.00				-4,220.50

												General Journal				05/31/2020				5/20 6				A/R				MAY WATER CSD C/C REIMB				671 · CREDIT CARD REIMBURSEMENT				1,900.00				-2,320.50

												Deposit				06/03/2020								A/R				C/C CSD JOSH TURPIN				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,420.50

												Deposit				06/04/2020								A/R				C/C CSD KALLIE ISAACS, LACEY LAINHART				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-200.00				-2,620.50

												Deposit				06/05/2020								A/R				C/C CSD DEANNA NEWMAN				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,720.50

												Deposit				06/17/2020								A/R				C/C CSD BECKY PARVIN, MICHAEL SANDLIN				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-200.00				-2,920.50

												Deposit				06/24/2020								A/R				C/C CSD BRANDON SMITH				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-3,020.50

												Deposit				06/26/2020								A/R				C/C CSD TRAVIS HELTON, PEGGY HENRY				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-200.00				-3,220.50

												Deposit				06/30/2020								A/R				C/C CSD RANDY ESTES				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-3,320.50

												General Journal				06/30/2020				6/20 5				A/R				JUNE WATER CSD C/C REIMB				671 · CREDIT CARD REIMBURSEMENT				900.00				-2,420.50

												Deposit				07/06/2020								A/R				C/C CSD JOSHUA PERKINS				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,520.50

												Deposit				07/07/2020								A/R				CSD C/C ERIC GOULD, CARLA TAULBEE				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-200.00				-2,720.50

												Deposit				07/09/2020								A/R				CSD C/C RANDY KING				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,820.50

												Deposit				07/10/2020								A/R				CSD C/C MADELYNE GILPIN				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,920.50

												Deposit				07/14/2020								A/R				CSD C/C BRIAN JO HENRY				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-3,020.50

												Deposit				07/15/2020								A/R				CSD C/C JERRY SAYLOR				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-3,120.50

												Deposit				07/20/2020								A/R				CSD C/C SANDRA BAKER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-3,220.50

												Deposit				07/23/2020								A/R				CSD C/C JACOB ARNOLD				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-3,320.50

												Deposit				07/23/2020								A/R				CSD C/C THOMAS FOX				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-3,420.50

												Deposit				07/30/2020								A/R				CSD C/C ELIZABETH JO ARVIN, TONYA DENHER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-200.00				-3,620.50

												General Journal				07/31/2020				7/20 6				A/R				JULY WATER CSD C/C REIMB				671 · CREDIT CARD REIMBURSEMENT				1,200.00				-2,420.50

												Deposit				08/04/2020								A/R				CSD C/C JANICE INGRAM, PAULA CARR				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-200.00				-2,620.50

												Deposit				08/07/2020								A/R				C/C CSD SHYRA OAKS				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,720.50

												Deposit				08/10/2020								A/R				CSD C/C RUBY EMMERT, CHRIS TALISKI				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-200.00				-2,920.50

												Deposit				08/11/2020								A/R				CSD C/C MARJORIE THACKER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-3,020.50

												Deposit				08/12/2020								A/R				CSD C/C LOGAN SULLIVAN				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-3,120.50

												Deposit				08/18/2020								A/R				CSD C/C DAVID ROYSE				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-3,220.50

												Deposit				08/21/2020								A/R				CSD C/C SUSAN ROSE				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-3,320.50

												Deposit				08/21/2020								A/R				CSD C/C JUSTIN/HANNAH WISEMAN, STEPHEN HALL, AMBER DUERSON				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-300.00				-3,620.50

												Deposit				08/28/2020								A/R				CSD C/C MEAGAN ARVIN				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-3,720.50

												General Journal				08/31/2020				8/20 6				A/R				AUGUST WATER CSD C/C REIMB				671 · CREDIT CARD REIMBURSEMENT				1,300.00				-2,420.50

												Deposit				08/31/2020								A/R				C/C CSD LILLIAN MILLER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,520.50

												Deposit				09/01/2020								A/R				C/C CSD SHELIA STAMPER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,620.50

												Deposit				09/02/2020								A/R				C/C CSD CAITLYN HARDY				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,720.50

												Deposit				09/09/2020								A/R				C/C CSD SCOTT DOYLE				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-60.00				-2,780.50

												Deposit				09/10/2020								A/R				C/C CSD MICHAEL ESTES				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,880.50

												Deposit				09/14/2020								A/R				C/C CSD MELISSA RIDDELL, LISA HOWELL				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-200.00				-3,080.50

												Deposit				09/15/2020								A/R				CSD C/C ROSETTA MITCHELL, HANNA LONG, MOLLY SCOTT				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-300.00				-3,380.50

												Deposit				09/17/2020								A/R				CSD C/C TAMMIE WEBB, WILLIAM BRINEGAR				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-200.00				-3,580.50

												Deposit				09/18/2020								A/R				CSD C/C JEFF HARRISON X2				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-200.00				-3,780.50

												Deposit				09/22/2020								A/R				CSD C/C THOMAS SCOTT REEVES, TOM TUCKER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-200.00				-3,980.50

												Deposit				09/24/2020								A/R				CSD C/C HANNA MCMANUS, KELLY JONES				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-200.00				-4,180.50

												Deposit				09/28/2020								A/R				CSD C/C JACOB HENRY, BRITTANY MILLER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-200.00				-4,380.50

												Deposit				09/30/2020								A/R				CSD C/C BRETT COYNER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-4,480.50

												General Journal				09/30/2020				9/20 6				A/R				SEPTEMBER WATER CSD C/C REIMB				671 · CREDIT CARD REIMBURSEMENT				2,260.00				-2,220.50

												Deposit				10/01/2020								A/R				C/C CSD EUGENE FRENCH JR				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,320.50

												Deposit				10/05/2020								A/R				C/C CSD TYLER MANSFEILD				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,420.50

												Deposit				10/07/2020								A/R				C/C CSD WILLIAM GREISER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,520.50

												Deposit				10/09/2020								A/R				C/C CSD WANDA STOKES				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,620.50

												Deposit				10/12/2020								A/R				C/C CSD DYLAN CRANK				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,720.50

												Deposit				10/19/2020								A/R				C/C CSD BRANDON COFFEY				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,820.50

												Deposit				10/20/2020								A/R				C/C CSD RACHEL GOOCH				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,920.50

												Deposit				10/27/2020								A/R				C/C CSD ANGELA AMBERCROMBIE				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-3,020.50

												Deposit				10/29/2020								A/R				EMPLOY CONTRIBUTION FOR FLOWERS (BILL PATRICK UNCLE)				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-35.00				-3,055.50

												General Journal				10/31/2020				10/20 6				A/R				OCTOBER WATER CSD C/C REIMB				671 · CREDIT CARD REIMBURSEMENT				800.00				-2,255.50

												Deposit				11/02/2020								A/R				C/C CSD LAMINDA JENKINS				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,355.50

												Deposit				11/03/2020								A/R				C/C CSD JOHN TORTELLA				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,455.50

												Deposit				11/04/2020								A/R				C/C CSD PHIILLIP ROBERTS				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,555.50

												Deposit				11/05/2020								A/R				C/C CSD GEORGE FOX				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,655.50

												Deposit				11/11/2020								A/R				C/C CSD DAVID YOUNG, BETHANY DECKER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-200.00				-2,855.50

												Deposit				11/16/2020								A/R				C/C CSD JON ARNOLD				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,955.50

												Deposit				11/18/2020								A/R				C/C CSD SUSAN ROSE FENNELL				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-3,055.50

												Deposit				11/23/2020								A/R				C/C CSD JOSEPH SIZEMORE				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-3,155.50

												Deposit				11/24/2020								A/R				C/C CSD ROBERT PRICHARD				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-3,255.50

												Deposit				11/24/2020								A/R				C/C CSD DONNA FLINCHUM				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-90.00				-3,345.50

												General Journal				11/30/2020				11/20 6				A/R				NOVEMBER WATER CSD C/C REIMB				671 · CREDIT CARD REIMBURSEMENT				1,290.00				-2,055.50

												Deposit				12/01/2020								A/R				C/C CSD DEANNA NEWMAN				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,155.50

												Deposit				12/02/2020								A/R				C/C CSD REBECCA THOMPSON, BRIANNA RISNER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-200.00				-2,355.50

												Deposit				12/07/2020								A/R				C/C CSD KELLY JONES, ZACC GEILOW				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-200.00				-2,555.50

												Deposit				12/07/2020								A/R				C/C CSD NATASHA MARCUM				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,655.50

												Deposit				12/09/2020								A/R				C/C CSD RANDALL ARMS				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-2,755.50

												Deposit				12/29/2020								A/R				C/C CSD GARY DREXLER, BRITTANY FOX				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-200.00				-2,955.50

												Deposit				12/31/2020								A/R				C/C CSD REBECCA THOMAS				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-100.00				-3,055.50

												General Journal				12/31/2020				12/20 6				A/R				DECEMBER WATER CSD C/C REIMB				671 · CREDIT CARD REIMBURSEMENT				1,100.00				-1,955.50

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1				AT&T MOBILITY-A/R								-SPLIT-				130.52				-1,824.98

												Invoice				12/31/2020				2				CITIZENS GUARANTY BANK								-SPLIT-				2,285.58				460.60

												Invoice				12/31/2020				3				CREDIT CARD-A/R								-SPLIT-				40.00				500.60

												Invoice				12/31/2020				4				CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS								-SPLIT-				80.00				580.60

												Invoice				12/31/2020				5				FREEDOM METAL INC								-SPLIT-				3,105.45				3,686.05

												Invoice				12/31/2020				6				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES (IMU)								-SPLIT-				3,290.00				6,976.05

												Invoice				12/31/2020				8				SEWER-A/R								-SPLIT-				209.14				7,185.19

				Total 142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE																																7,451.36				7,185.19

				142-1 · GRANT FUNDS RECEIVABLE																																				0.00

				Total 142-1 · GRANT FUNDS RECEIVABLE																																				0.00

				143 · RETURNED CHECK																																				0.27

												Deposit				01/07/2020								RETURNED CHECK				MOSS WOODS				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-29.77				-29.50

												Check				01/28/2020								RETURNED CHECK				D.CARTLEDGE				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				204.86				175.36

												Deposit				01/30/2020								RETURNED CHECK				DONNA CARTLEDGE				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-204.86				-29.50

												Check				02/18/2020								RETURNED CHECK				C/C CHARGEBACK				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				49.30				19.80

												Check				03/23/2020								RETURNED CHECK				NEW LIFE APOSTOLIC				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				33.77				53.57

												Deposit				04/13/2020								RETURNED CHECK				NEW LIFE APOSTOLIC				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-33.77				19.80

												Check				09/09/2020				1				RETURNED CHECK				T. PREECE ACH RETURN				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				22.23				42.03

												Check				10/06/2020								RETURNED CHECK				L. WILLIAMS				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				58.42				100.45

												Check				10/15/2020				1034				RETURNED CHECK				O. FREEMAN				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				77.97				178.42

												Deposit				10/20/2020								RETURNED CHECK				LEAH WILLIAM				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-58.42				120.00

												Check				10/28/2020				1035				RETURNED CHECK				R. RISON				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				162.15				282.15

												Check				10/30/2020								RETURNED CHECK				S SINGER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				1,201.80				1,483.95

												Deposit				11/10/2020								A/R				RET CK R RISON				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-162.15				1,321.80

												Check				11/23/2020								RETURNED CHECK				KENNETH SILVERNAIL				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				286.40				1,608.20

				Total 143 · RETURNED CHECK																																1,607.93				1,608.20

				144 · ALLOW FOR DOUBTFUL ACCOUNTS																																				-30,000.00

				Total 144 · ALLOW FOR DOUBTFUL ACCOUNTS																																				-30,000.00

				145 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE SEWER																																				-0.35

												General Journal				12/31/2020				SKW				A/R				To adjust receivable to $0 and make inactive.				675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				0.35				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1				SEWER-A/R								-SPLIT-				209.84				209.84

				Total 145 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE SEWER																																210.19				209.84

				12100 · Inventory Asset																																				0.00

				Total 12100 · Inventory Asset																																				0.00

				12000 · Undeposited Funds																																				0.00

				Total 12000 · Undeposited Funds																																				0.00

				180 · BOND ISSUE COST																																				-0.28

												General Journal				12/31/2020				SKW								To adjust account to $0 and make inactive				675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				0.28				0.00

				Total 180 · BOND ISSUE COST																																0.28				0.00

				340 · OFFICE FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT																																				35,480.99

												Bill				03/13/2020				3/2020 6				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				DAWN DISH SOAP				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				7.16				35,488.15

												Bill				06/05/2020				033725				SURPLUS PROPERTY				CONFERENCE CHAIRS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				425.00				35,913.15

												Bill				12/29/2020				147612778001				OFFICE DEPOT				LAPTOP (AUDI)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				829.99				36,743.14

				Total 340 · OFFICE FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT																																1,262.15				36,743.14

				347 · MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT																																				175,836.87

				Total 347 · MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT																																				175,836.87

				346 · COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT																																				12,062.73

				Total 346 · COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT																																				12,062.73

				343 · TOOLS, SHOP, & GARAGE EQUIPMENT																																				16,027.46

												Bill				06/10/2020				B53238				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				LAWN MOWER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				5,999.00				22,026.46

				Total 343 · TOOLS, SHOP, & GARAGE EQUIPMENT																																5,999.00				22,026.46

				341 · TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT																																				192,682.77

												Bill				06/05/2020				033725				SURPLUS PROPERTY				3 TRUCKS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15,900.00				208,582.77

												Bill				06/11/2020				6/2020 6				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				TRAILER FOR LAWN MOWER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				847.99				209,430.76

				Total 341 · TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT																																16,747.99				209,430.76

				339 · OTHER PLANT & MISC. EQUIPMENT																																				0.00

				Total 339 · OTHER PLANT & MISC. EQUIPMENT																																				0.00

				335 · HYDRANTS																																				0.00

				Total 335 · HYDRANTS																																				0.00

				334-1 · METERS INSTALLED																																				1,099,653.20

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 8								TO RECLASS				334 · METERS				-1,099,653.20				0.00

				Total 334-1 · METERS INSTALLED																																-1,099,653.20				0.00

				334 · METERS																																				148,938.70

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 8								TO RECLASS				334-1 · METERS INSTALLED				1,099,653.20				1,248,591.90

												Bill				06/23/2020				S100120905001				CITCO WATER				16 IPERL METERS, 12 MXU				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,961.71				1,252,553.61

												Bill				07/30/2020				S10012443701				CITCO WATER				16 5/8" IPERL METERS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,128.33				1,254,681.94

												Bill				08/20/2020				S10012635301				CITCO WATER				16 IPERL METERS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,080.00				1,256,761.94

												Bill				10/19/2020				S10013262401				CITCO WATER				24 IPERL METERS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,192.28				1,259,954.22

												Bill				10/22/2020				80055				UNITED SYSTEMS AND SOFTWARE, INC				5 KAMSTRUP METERS (125.00)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				643.32				1,260,597.54

												Bill				10/28/2020				80104				UNITED SYSTEMS AND SOFTWARE, INC				50 KAMSTRUP METERS (125.00)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				6,290.00				1,266,887.54

				Total 334 · METERS																																1,117,948.84				1,266,887.54

				331 · TRANSMIS. & DISTRIBUTION MAINS																																				11,373,155.66

				Total 331 · TRANSMIS. & DISTRIBUTION MAINS																																				11,373,155.66

				330 · DISTRIBU. RESERV. & STAND PIPES																																				1,351,262.51

				Total 330 · DISTRIBU. RESERV. & STAND PIPES																																				1,351,262.51

				311 · PUMPING EQUIPMENT																																				827,908.78

				Total 311 · PUMPING EQUIPMENT																																				827,908.78

				304 · STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS																																				443,226.60

				Total 304 · STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS																																				443,226.60

				303 · LAND & LAND RIGHTS																																				15,565.02

				Total 303 · LAND & LAND RIGHTS																																				15,565.02

				181 · UNAMORT. DEBT DIS. & EXPENSE																																				0.55

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 1								JANUARY UNAMORTIZED DEBT DIS.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-56.25				-55.70

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 1								FEBRUARY UNAMORTIZED DEBT DIS.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-56.25				-111.95

												General Journal				03/31/2020				3/20 1								MARCH UNAMORTIZED DEBT DIS.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-56.25				-168.20

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 1								APRIL UNAMORTIZED DEBT DIS.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-56.25				-224.45

												General Journal				05/31/2020				5/20 1								MAY UNAMORTIZED DEBT DIS.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-56.25				-280.70

												General Journal				06/30/2020				6/20 1								JUNE UNAMORTIZED DEBT DIS.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-56.25				-336.95

												General Journal				07/31/2020				7/20 1								JULY UNAMORTIZED DEBT DIS.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-56.25				-393.20

												General Journal				08/31/2020				8/20 1								AUGUST UNAMORTIZED DEBT DIS.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-56.25				-449.45

												General Journal				09/30/2020				9/20 1								SEPTEMBER UNAMORTIZED DEBT DIS.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-56.25				-505.70

												General Journal				10/31/2020				10/20 1								OCTOBER UNAMORTIZED DEBT DIS.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-56.25				-561.95

												General Journal				11/30/2020				11/20 1								NOVEMBER UNAMORTIZED DEBT DIS.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-56.25				-618.20

												General Journal				12/31/2020				12/20 1								DECEMBER UNAMORTIZED DEBT DIS.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-56.25				-674.45

				Total 181 · UNAMORT. DEBT DIS. & EXPENSE																																-675.00				-674.45

				162 · PREPAYMENTS																																				10,279.07

				Total 162 · PREPAYMENTS																																				10,279.07

				151 · PLANT MATERIALS & SUPPLIES																																				40,354.30

				Total 151 · PLANT MATERIALS & SUPPLIES																																				40,354.30

				105 · CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS																																				-0.42

						105-8 · IRVINE/CLAY CITY RELOCATE (KTC)																																		0.00

						Total 105-8 · IRVINE/CLAY CITY RELOCATE (KTC)																																		0.00

						105-2 · CONST. IN PROGRESS PHASE VI																																		0.00

						Total 105-2 · CONST. IN PROGRESS PHASE VI																																		0.00

						105-3 · CONST. IN PROGRESS-PHASE IX																																		0.00

						Total 105-3 · CONST. IN PROGRESS-PHASE IX																																		0.00

						105-4 · HARGETT RELOCATE (KTC)																																		0.00

						Total 105-4 · HARGETT RELOCATE (KTC)																																		0.00

						105-5 · HENRY WHITE ROAD UPGRADE																																		0.00

						Total 105-5 · HENRY WHITE ROAD UPGRADE																																		0.00

						105-6 · WEST CEDAR GROVE LINE REPLACE																																		0.00

						Total 105-6 · WEST CEDAR GROVE LINE REPLACE																																		0.00

						105-7 · CONST. IN PROGRESS-PHASE 10																																		0.00

						Total 105-7 · CONST. IN PROGRESS-PHASE 10																																		0.00

						105 · CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS - Other																																		-0.42

												General Journal				12/31/2020				SKW								To adjust to $0 and make account inactive				675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				0.42				0.00

						Total 105 · CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS - Other																														0.42				0.00

				Total 105 · CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS																																0.42				0.00

				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE																																				-8,006,436.55

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 1								JANUARY DEPRECIATION				-SPLIT-				-33,000.00				-8,039,436.55

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 1								FEBRUARY DEPRECIATION				-SPLIT-				-33,000.00				-8,072,436.55

												General Journal				03/31/2020				3/20 1								MARCH DEPRECIATION				-SPLIT-				-33,000.00				-8,105,436.55

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 1								APRIL DEPRECIATION				-SPLIT-				-33,000.00				-8,138,436.55

												General Journal				05/31/2020				5/20 1								MAY DEPRECIATION				-SPLIT-				-33,000.00				-8,171,436.55

												General Journal				06/30/2020				6/20 1								JUNE DEPRECIATION				-SPLIT-				-33,000.00				-8,204,436.55

												General Journal				07/31/2020				7/20 1								JULY DEPRECIATION				-SPLIT-				-33,000.00				-8,237,436.55

												General Journal				08/31/2020				8/20 1								AUGUST DEPRECIATION				-SPLIT-				-33,000.00				-8,270,436.55

												General Journal				09/30/2020				9/20 1								SEPTEMBER DEPRECIATION				-SPLIT-				-33,000.00				-8,303,436.55

												General Journal				10/31/2020				10/20 1								OCTOBER DEPRECIATION				-SPLIT-				-33,000.00				-8,336,436.55

												General Journal				11/30/2020				11/20 1								NOVEMBER DEPRECIATION				-SPLIT-				-33,000.00				-8,369,436.55

												General Journal				12/31/2020				12/20 1								DECEMBER DEPRECIATION				-SPLIT-				-33,000.00				-8,402,436.55

				Total 108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE																																-396,000.00				-8,402,436.55

				231-1 · UNBILLED ACCOUNTS PAYABLE																																				-31,154.18

				Total 231-1 · UNBILLED ACCOUNTS PAYABLE																																				-31,154.18

				0 · XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX																																				0.00

				Total 0 · XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX																																				0.00

				232 · N/P CURRENT ISSUE																																				-101,929.00

						232-10 · N/P '14 ISSUE CURRENT																																		0.00

						Total 232-10 · N/P '14 ISSUE CURRENT																																		0.00

						232-4 · N/P '91 ISSUE SERVICE A CURRENT																																		0.00

						Total 232-4 · N/P '91 ISSUE SERVICE A CURRENT																																		0.00

						232-2 · N/P '76 ISSUE CURRENT																																		0.00

						Total 232-2 · N/P '76 ISSUE CURRENT																																		0.00

						232-6 · N/P '96 ISSUE CURRENT																																		0.00

						Total 232-6 · N/P '96 ISSUE CURRENT																																		0.00

						232-9 · NP '06 ISSUE CURRENT																																		0.00

						Total 232-9 · NP '06 ISSUE CURRENT																																		0.00

						232-5 · N/P '91 ISSUE SERVICE B CURRENT																																		0.00

						Total 232-5 · N/P '91 ISSUE SERVICE B CURRENT																																		0.00

						232-3 · N/P '64 ISSUE CURRENT																																		0.00

						Total 232-3 · N/P '64 ISSUE CURRENT																																		0.00

						232-8 · N/P '98 ISSUE CURRENT																																		0.00

						Total 232-8 · N/P '98 ISSUE CURRENT																																		0.00

						232-1 · N/P 2002 (84) ISSUE CURRENT																																		0.00

						Total 232-1 · N/P 2002 (84) ISSUE CURRENT																																		0.00

						232 · N/P CURRENT ISSUE - Other																																		-101,929.00

												General Journal				01/01/2020				AJE12R				A-P				Reverse of GJE AJE12 -- To adjust				233 · LESS CURRENT PORTION OF LT DEBT				101,929.00				0.00

						Total 232 · N/P CURRENT ISSUE - Other																														101,929.00				0.00

				Total 232 · N/P CURRENT ISSUE																																101,929.00				0.00

				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE																																				-20,395.20

												Bill				01/01/2020				5000265967				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-56.98				-20,452.18

												Bill				01/01/2020				1/2020				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								-SPLIT-				-245.32				-20,697.50

												Bill				01/01/2020				1/2020 11				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-42.00				-20,739.50

												Bill				01/01/2020				1/2020 12				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-15.79				-20,755.29

												Bill				01/01/2020				1/2020 13				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-15.89				-20,771.18

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/02/2020				5311				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				14,219.57				-6,551.61

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/02/2020				5312				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				PETTY CASH				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.00				-6,547.61

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/02/2020				5313				CORE & MAIN								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,189.53				-4,358.08

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/02/2020				5314				WINDSTREAM								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				220.70				-4,137.38

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/02/2020				5315				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				52.90				-4,084.48

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/02/2020				5316				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				80.00				-4,004.48

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/02/2020				5317				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4,647.30				642.82

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/02/2020				5318				OFFICE DEPOT								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				456.56				1,099.38

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/02/2020				5319				CITCO WATER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4,197.00				5,296.38

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/02/2020				5320				CITCO WATER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				714.74				6,011.12

												Bill				01/02/2020				508064				MEADES DO IT CENTER								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-60.98				5,950.14

												Bill				01/03/2020				01/2020				LISLE'S ELECTRIC								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-100.00				5,850.14

												Bill				01/05/2020				1/2020				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								621-8 · POSTAGE				-1,341.40				4,508.74

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/06/2020				ACH				COLONIAL LIFE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				91.62				4,600.36

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/06/2020				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				581.28				5,181.64

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/06/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,884.08				8,065.72

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/06/2020				ACH				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9,063.04				17,128.76

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/06/2020				ACH				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,561.12				18,689.88

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/06/2020				ACH				PITNEY BOWES INC				SUPPLIES				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				142.74				18,832.62

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/06/2020				ACH				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,636.81				21,469.43

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/06/2020				ACH				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,252.86				22,722.29

												Bill				01/06/2020				424363993001				OFFICE DEPOT								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-99.99				22,622.30

												Bill				01/07/2020				424362076001				OFFICE DEPOT								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-40.80				22,581.50

												Bill				01/07/2020				A460766				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-25.16				22,556.34

												Bill				01/09/2020				30000016935 1/2020				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-3,143.73				19,412.61

												Bill				01/09/2020				B44781				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-16.99				19,395.62

												Bill				01/09/2020				5000266873				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-105.93				19,289.69

												Bill				01/09/2020				1/2020 5				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								640-8 · UNIFORMS-AD&G				-117.45				19,172.24

												Bill				01/09/2020				1/2020 6				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								-SPLIT-				-165.99				19,006.25

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/10/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				5,603.19				24,609.44

												Bill				01/13/2020				033893666				SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS								620-8 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/AD G				-2,015.07				22,594.37

												Bill				01/13/2020				5000267224				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-34.37				22,560.00

												Bill				01/13/2020				1/2020 4				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-112.99				22,447.01

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/14/2020				5322				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				448.50				22,895.51

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/14/2020				5323				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				277.26				23,172.77

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/14/2020				5324				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				77.00				23,249.77

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/14/2020				5325				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				71.61				23,321.38

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/14/2020				5326				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				245.76				23,567.14

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/14/2020				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				91.64				23,658.78

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/14/2020				ACH				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				278.07				23,936.85

												Bill				01/14/2020				706104448				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								-SPLIT-				-9,063.04				14,873.81

												Bill				01/14/2020				A461026				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-11.86				14,861.95

												Bill				01/14/2020				5000267297				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-49.99				14,811.96

												Bill				01/15/2020				63391591				WRIGHT EXPRESS								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-601.29				14,210.67

												Bill				01/15/2020				26474 1Q				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC								635-8 · CONT SERVICE OTHER/AD&G				-405.00				13,805.67

												Bill				01/15/2020				B44980				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-28.76				13,776.91

												Bill				01/16/2020				1/2020				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-3,203.91				10,573.00

												Bill				01/16/2020				1010750000 1/2020				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								671-7 · 911 FEE				-4.00				10,569.00

												Bill				01/16/2020				5000267513				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-6.99				10,562.01

												Bill				01/16/2020				1/2020 2				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								640-8 · UNIFORMS-AD&G				-20.09				10,541.92

												Bill				01/16/2020				1/2020 7				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								-SPLIT-				-99.07				10,442.85

												Bill				01/18/2020				5000267688				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-35.88				10,406.97

												Bill				01/19/2020				010100750001 1/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-24.82				10,382.15

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/20/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				UTILITY TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4,298.49				14,680.64

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/20/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				SALES TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				701.86				15,382.50

												Bill				01/20/2020				00140010001 1/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-56,721.22				-41,338.72

												Bill				01/20/2020				00140020001 1/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-18,844.66				-60,183.38

												Bill				01/20/2020				001400300001 1/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-69.08				-60,252.46

												Bill				01/20/2020				433364076001				OFFICE DEPOT								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-77.00				-60,329.46

												Bill				01/21/2020				920399				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G				-226.12				-60,555.58

												Bill				01/21/2020				A461270				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-37.99				-60,593.57

												Bill				01/21/2020				1/2020 3				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-24.38				-60,617.95

												Bill				01/22/2020				1/2020				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								611-1 · UTILITIES/INTERNET				-52.90				-60,670.85

												Bill				01/24/2020				01/2020				WINDSTREAM								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-200.53				-60,871.38

												Bill				01/24/2020				509303				MEADES DO IT CENTER								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-85.97				-60,957.35

												Bill				01/24/2020				A461383				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-14.28				-60,971.63

												Bill				01/25/2020				4627188-0103514				COLONIAL LIFE								-SPLIT-				-137.43				-61,109.06

												Bill				01/27/2020				5814523				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-368.46				-61,477.52

												Bill				01/27/2020				5000268539				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-6.49				-61,484.01

												Bill				01/28/2020				B45379				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-15.57				-61,499.58

												Bill				01/28/2020				A461527				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-20.76				-61,520.34

												Bill				01/28/2020				5000268597				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-38.97				-61,559.31

												Bill				01/30/2020				1/2020				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								-SPLIT-				-2,336.95				-63,896.26

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/30/2020				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				2,336.95				-61,559.31

												Bill				01/30/2020				1/2020				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								-SPLIT-				-15,339.61				-76,898.92

												Bill				01/31/2020				RIS0002651896				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								239-1 · DENTAL WITHHELD				-245.76				-77,144.68

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/31/2020				5329				WINDSTREAM								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				200.53				-76,944.15

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/31/2020				5330				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				245.76				-76,698.39

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/31/2020				5331				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				226.12				-76,472.27

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/31/2020				5332				LISLE'S ELECTRIC				ROBERT "BEETLE"				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				100.00				-76,372.27

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/31/2020				5333				KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				332.00				-76,040.27

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/31/2020				5334				OFFICE DEPOT								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				140.79				-75,899.48

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/31/2020				5335				SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,015.07				-73,884.41

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/31/2020				5336				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				52.90				-73,831.51

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/31/2020				5337				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				405.00				-73,426.51

												Bill Pmt -Check				01/31/2020				ACH				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9,063.04				-64,363.47

												Bill				01/31/2020				2002182				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								-SPLIT-				-225.00				-64,588.47

												Bill				01/31/2020				1/2020				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION								610-1 · PURCHASED WATER				-80.50				-64,668.97

												Bill				01/31/2020				508414				MEADES DO IT CENTER								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-14.99				-64,683.96

												Bill				01/31/2020				1/2020 8				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-18.01				-64,701.97

												Bill				01/31/2020				1/2020 9				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-18.01				-64,719.98

												Bill				01/31/2020				1/2020 10				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-27.83				-64,747.81

												Bill				01/31/2020				y30001041495				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								611-3 · UTILITIES/TRASH				-91.68				-64,839.49

												Bill				01/31/2020				1/2020				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS				JANUARY 2020 RETIREMENT				239 · RETIREMENT WITHHELD				-9,122.51				-73,962.00

												Bill				01/31/2020				1/2020				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				4754941				655-1 · TAXES-SALES				-726.74				-74,688.74

												Bill				01/31/2020				1/2020				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				4754975				655-2 · TAXES-UTILITY				-4,826.44				-79,515.18

												Bill				02/04/2020				2/2020				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								621-8 · POSTAGE				-1,328.41				-80,843.59

												Bill				02/04/2020				017063				PERRY'S AUTO SUPPLY								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-20.00				-80,863.59

												Bill				02/04/2020				5000269256				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-28.64				-80,892.23

												Bill				02/05/2020				S10010924701				CITCO WATER								620-5 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/OPERATIONS				-2,128.64				-83,020.87

												Bill				02/06/2020				5000269464				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-87.66				-83,108.53

												Bill				02/06/2020				5000269467				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-55.38				-83,163.91

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/07/2020				5347				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				922.82				-82,241.09

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/07/2020				5348				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				15,339.61				-66,901.48

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/07/2020				5349				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				PETTY CASH				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.00				-66,897.48

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/07/2020				5350				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				75,659.78				8,762.30

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/07/2020				5351				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				225.00				8,987.30

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/07/2020				5352				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				80.50				9,067.80

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/07/2020				5353				MEADES DO IT CENTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				161.94				9,229.74

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/07/2020				5354				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				368.46				9,598.20

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/07/2020				5355				OFFICE DEPOT								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				77.00				9,675.20

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/07/2020				5356				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				171.37				9,846.57

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/07/2020				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				91.68				9,938.25

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/07/2020				ACH				COLONIAL LIFE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				137.43				10,075.68

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/07/2020				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				601.29				10,676.97

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/07/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3,143.73				13,820.70

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/07/2020				ACH				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,341.40				15,162.10

												Bill				02/07/2020				30000016935 2/20				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-3,946.51				11,215.59

												Bill				02/07/2020				B45719				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-15.56				11,200.03

												Bill				02/09/2020				91118894				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								604-1 · HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT				-82.40				11,117.63

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/10/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS				JANUARY 2020 RETIREMENT				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9,122.51				20,240.14

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/10/2020				ACH				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3,203.91				23,444.05

												Bill				02/10/2020				267812				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-49.96				23,394.09

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/12/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				SALES TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				726.74				24,120.83

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/12/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				UTILITY TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4,826.44				28,947.27

												Bill				02/14/2020				706104451				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								-SPLIT-				-9,063.04				19,884.23

												Bill				02/14/2020				010100750001 2/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-21.57				19,862.66

												Bill				02/15/2020				63918989				WRIGHT EXPRESS								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-945.81				18,916.85

												Bill				02/16/2020				2/2020				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-3,054.28				15,862.57

												Credit				02/16/2020				2/20				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								640-7 · UNIFORMS-CUST SERV.				12.72				15,875.29

												Bill				02/17/2020				B46000				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-64.77				15,810.52

												Bill				02/17/2020				A462295				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-23.99				15,786.53

												Bill				02/17/2020				78752				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-211.91				15,574.62

												Bill				02/19/2020				00140010001 2/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-52,946.58				-37,371.96

												Bill				02/19/2020				00140020001 2/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-15,883.52				-53,255.48

												Bill				02/19/2020				001400300001 2/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-69.08				-53,324.56

												Bill				02/19/2020				5000270594				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-27.97				-53,352.53

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/20/2020				ACH				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				335.60				-53,016.93

												Bill				02/20/2020				2/2020				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								-SPLIT-				-2,336.95				-55,353.88

												Bill				02/20/2020				2/2020				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								611-1 · UTILITIES/INTERNET				-52.90				-55,406.78

												Bill				02/21/2020				2/2020 3				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								620-5 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/OPERATIONS				-1,981.80				-57,388.58

												Bill				02/24/2020				2/2020 2				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								620-9 · OFFICE/ BREAKROOM SUPPLIES				-92.64				-57,481.22

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/25/2020				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				2,336.95				-55,144.27

												Bill				02/25/2020				2/2020				WINDSTREAM								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-218.61				-55,362.88

												Bill				02/25/2020				B46254				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-15.28				-55,378.16

												Bill				02/25/2020				5000271239				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-15.98				-55,394.14

												Bill				02/25/2020				5000271238				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-23.87				-55,418.01

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/26/2020				5357				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				227.76				-55,190.25

												Bill				02/26/2020				4627188-0214514				COLONIAL LIFE								-SPLIT-				-33.82				-55,224.07

												Bill				02/26/2020				443874				HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-390.13				-55,614.20

												Bill				02/27/2020				5878053				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-416.78				-56,030.98

												Bill				02/27/2020				922462				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G				-52.50				-56,083.48

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/28/2020				5358				MICRO-COMM, INC.								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8,825.00				-47,258.48

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/28/2020				5359				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				82.40				-47,176.08

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/28/2020				5360				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				52.90				-47,123.18

												Bill Pmt -Check				02/28/2020				5361				PERRY'S AUTO SUPPLY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				20.00				-47,103.18

												Bill				02/28/2020				2/2020				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								671-7 · 911 FEE				-4.00				-47,107.18

												Bill				02/28/2020				B46331				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-22.99				-47,130.17

												Bill				02/28/2020				L96037				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-99.36				-47,229.53

												Bill				02/28/2020				L976497				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-2,706.43				-49,935.96

												Bill				02/28/2020				L986366				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-502.88				-50,438.84

												Credit				02/28/2020				L990697				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				42.92				-50,395.92

												Bill				02/28/2020				L976762				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-265.64				-50,661.56

												Bill				02/29/2020				2/2020				MICRO-COMM, INC.								635-6 · CONT SERVICE/SUPPORT				-8,825.00				-59,486.56

												Bill				02/29/2020				RIS0002698832				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								239-1 · DENTAL WITHHELD				-227.76				-59,714.32

												Bill				02/29/2020				510235				MEADES DO IT CENTER								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-8.90				-59,723.22

												Bill				02/29/2020				363032				HARDY OIL COMPANY, INC.								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-692.13				-60,415.35

												Bill				02/29/2020				2/2020				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION								610-1 · PURCHASED WATER				-66.50				-60,481.85

												Bill				02/29/2020				Y30001044645				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								611-3 · UTILITIES/TRASH				-91.68				-60,573.53

												Bill				02/29/2020				2004396				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								-SPLIT-				-690.50				-61,264.03

												Bill				02/29/2020				8727				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-107.00				-61,371.03

												Bill				02/29/2020				2/2020				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-174.90				-61,545.93

												Bill				02/29/2020				2/2020 1				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-71.58				-61,617.51

												Bill				02/29/2020				2/2020				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								-SPLIT-				-14,585.08				-76,202.59

												Bill				02/29/2020				2/2020				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				FEBRUARY U/T 4924261				655-2 · TAXES-UTILITY				-3,734.17				-79,936.76

												Bill				02/29/2020				2/2020				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				4924321				655-1 · TAXES-SALES				-590.03				-80,526.79

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/01/2020				ACH				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9,063.04				-71,463.75

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/01/2020				ACH				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3,054.28				-68,409.47

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/02/2020				ACH				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,328.41				-67,081.06

												Bill				03/02/2020				17079				PERRY'S AUTO SUPPLY								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-10.00				-67,091.06

												Bill				03/02/2020				5000271898				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-22.21				-67,113.27

												Bill				03/02/2020				3/2020				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-42.00				-67,155.27

												Bill				03/03/2020				1253				GARY MILLER TRUCKING								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-165.00				-67,320.27

												Bill				03/03/2020				S10011132801				CITCO WATER								620-5 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/OPERATIONS				-2,128.64				-69,448.91

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/04/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3,946.51				-65,502.40

												Bill				03/04/2020				3/2020				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								621-8 · POSTAGE				-1,323.88				-66,826.28

												Bill				03/04/2020				B46450				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-22.78				-66,849.06

												Bill				03/04/2020				511379				MEADES DO IT CENTER								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-47.96				-66,897.02

												Bill				03/04/2020				5000272118				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-15.99				-66,913.01

												Bill				03/04/2020				3/2020 1				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-578.75				-67,491.76

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/05/2020				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				945.81				-66,545.95

												Bill				03/05/2020				S100111676.01				CITCO WATER								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-33.72				-66,579.67

												Bill				03/05/2020				3/2020 2				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-15.89				-66,595.56

												Credit				03/06/2020				511509				MEADES DO IT CENTER								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				37.99				-66,557.57

												Bill				03/06/2020				5000272374				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-3.99				-66,561.56

												Bill				03/06/2020				3/2020 3				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								620-9 · OFFICE/ BREAKROOM SUPPLIES				-6.25				-66,567.81

												Bill				03/09/2020				91187870				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								604-1 · HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT				-82.40				-66,650.21

												Bill				03/09/2020								PITNEY BOWES INC								621-8 · POSTAGE				0.00				-66,650.21

												Bill				03/10/2020				2/2020				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								239 · RETIREMENT WITHHELD				-6,203.22				-72,853.43

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/10/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				6,203.22				-66,650.21

												Bill				03/10/2020				L689108				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-199.52				-66,849.73

												Bill				03/10/2020				3/2020 4				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								620-9 · OFFICE/ BREAKROOM SUPPLIES				-16.48				-66,866.21

												Bill				03/11/2020				3/2020				PITNEY BOWES								621-8 · POSTAGE				-142.74				-67,008.95

												Bill				03/12/2020				30000016935 3/2020				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-3,832.34				-70,841.29

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2020				5368				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,570.07				-68,271.22

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2020				5369				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				68,920.75				649.53

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2020				5370				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				PETTY CASH				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.00				653.53

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2020				5371				HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				390.13				1,043.66

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2020				5372				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				66.50				1,110.16

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2020				5373				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				416.78				1,526.94

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2020				5374				MEADES DO IT CENTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.90				1,535.84

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2020				5375				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				52.50				1,588.34

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2020				5376				WINDSTREAM								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				218.61				1,806.95

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2020				5377				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				142.59				1,949.54

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2020				5378				CORE & MAIN								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3,531.39				5,480.93

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2020				5379				CITCO WATER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,128.64				7,609.57

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2020				5380				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				690.50				8,300.07

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2020				5381				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				14,585.08				22,885.15

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2020				5382				HARDY OIL COMPANY, INC.								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				692.13				23,577.28

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2020				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				91.68				23,668.96

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2020				ACH				COLONIAL LIFE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				33.82				23,702.78

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2020				ACH				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				239.50				23,942.28

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/13/2020				ACH				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				8400012017				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				107.00				24,049.28

												Bill				03/13/2020				3/2020 6				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								340 · OFFICE FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT				-7.16				24,042.12

												Bill				03/13/2020				Y30001057474				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								611-3 · UTILITIES/TRASH				-90.88				23,951.24

												Bill				03/14/2020				706104374				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								-SPLIT-				-9,063.04				14,888.20

												Bill				03/14/2020				B46843				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-140.00				14,748.20

												Bill				03/14/2020				3/2020 10				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-117.96				14,630.24

												Bill				03/15/2020				64435739				WRIGHT EXPRESS								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-767.68				13,862.56

												Bill				03/15/2020				3/2020 5				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								620-9 · OFFICE/ BREAKROOM SUPPLIES				-6.25				13,856.31

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/16/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				UTILITY TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3,734.17				17,590.48

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/16/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				SALES TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				590.03				18,180.51

												Bill				03/16/2020				3/2020				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-2,959.97				15,220.54

												Bill				03/16/2020				A463667				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-21.48				15,199.06

												Bill				03/16/2020				3/2020 9				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-100.11				15,098.95

												Bill				03/17/2020				B47036				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-0.49				15,098.46

												Credit				03/17/2020				A463723				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				18.76				15,117.22

												Bill				03/17/2020				A463721				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-18.76				15,098.46

												Bill				03/18/2020				3/2020				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								-SPLIT-				-2,336.95				12,761.51

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/18/2020				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				2,336.95				15,098.46

												Bill				03/18/2020				010100750001 3/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-21.57				15,076.89

												Bill				03/18/2020				461268741001				OFFICE DEPOT								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-67.23				15,009.66

												Bill				03/18/2020				3/2020				RICHMOND FIRE EXTINGUISHER								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-131.97				14,877.69

												Bill				03/18/2020				512222				MEADES DO IT CENTER								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-62.65				14,815.04

												Bill				03/18/2020				512218				MEADES DO IT CENTER								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-194.99				14,620.05

												Bill				03/19/2020				00140020001 3/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-14,451.76				168.29

												Bill				03/19/2020				00140030001 3/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-75.59				92.70

												Bill				03/19/2020				00140010001 3/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-48,325.90				-48,233.20

												Bill				03/20/2020				5000274028				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-25.98				-48,259.18

												Bill				03/20/2020				M065263				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-51.03				-48,310.21

												Bill				03/23/2020				3/2020				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								611-1 · UTILITIES/INTERNET				-52.90				-48,363.11

												Bill				03/23/2020				A464096				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-64.99				-48,428.10

												Bill				03/23/2020				512527				MEADES DO IT CENTER								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-4.29				-48,432.39

												Bill				03/23/2020				512492				MEADES DO IT CENTER								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-20.48				-48,452.87

												Bill				03/23/2020				512524				MEADES DO IT CENTER								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-175.93				-48,628.80

												Bill				03/24/2020				B47250				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-34.46				-48,663.26

												Bill				03/24/2020				3/2020 7				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-5.30				-48,668.56

												Bill				03/24/2020				3/2020 8				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-637.21				-49,305.77

												Bill				03/24/2020				4627188-0313405				COLONIAL LIFE								-SPLIT-				-33.82				-49,339.59

												Bill				03/25/2020				3/2020				WINDSTREAM								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-207.33				-49,546.92

												Bill				03/25/2020				A464208				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-3.29				-49,550.21

												Bill				03/25/2020				A464177				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-45.74				-49,595.95

												Bill				03/25/2020				A464186				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-33.98				-49,629.93

												Bill				03/25/2020				B47292				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-94.95				-49,724.88

												Bill				03/25/2020				512638				MEADES DO IT CENTER								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-129.99				-49,854.87

												Bill				03/25/2020				512642				MEADES DO IT CENTER								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-199.99				-50,054.86

												Bill				03/25/2020				512625				MEADES DO IT CENTER								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-23.99				-50,078.85

												Bill				03/27/2020				A464346				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-16.48				-50,095.33

												Bill				03/27/2020				512746				MEADES DO IT CENTER								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-56.47				-50,151.80

												Bill				03/27/2020				M122772				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-304.26				-50,456.06

												Bill				03/29/2020				3/2020				WILLIAM PATRICK JR								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-21.18				-50,477.24

												Bill				03/30/2020				5941798				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-300.83				-50,778.07

												Bill				03/31/2020				3/2020				PAUL MOORE								635-8 · CONT SERVICE OTHER/AD&G				-175.75				-50,953.82

												Bill				03/31/2020				RIS0002715023				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								239-1 · DENTAL WITHHELD				-263.68				-51,217.50

												Bill				03/31/2020				3/2020				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS				MARCH				239 · RETIREMENT WITHHELD				-6,145.07				-57,362.57

												Bill				03/31/2020				3/2020				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								671-7 · 911 FEE				-4.00				-57,366.57

												Bill				03/31/2020				3/2020				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION								610-1 · PURCHASED WATER				-87.50				-57,454.07

												Bill				03/31/2020				2006849-44				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								-SPLIT-				-280.50				-57,734.57

												Bill				03/31/2020				3/2020				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								-SPLIT-				-14,234.32				-71,968.89

												Bill				03/31/2020				3/2020				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				4190466				655-2 · TAXES-UTILITY				-4,001.85				-75,970.74

												Bill				03/31/2020				5015901				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				5015901				655-1 · TAXES-SALES				-634.01				-76,604.75

												Bill Pmt -Check				03/31/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				SALES TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				634.01				-75,970.74

												Bill				04/01/2020				2Q 4/2020				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC								635-8 · CONT SERVICE OTHER/AD&G				-405.00				-76,375.74

												Bill				04/02/2020				4/2020 2				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-42.00				-76,417.74

												Bill				04/02/2020				4/2020 3				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-1,433.93				-77,851.67

												Bill				04/02/2020				A464847				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-14.98				-77,866.65

												Bill				04/02/2020				A464804				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-38.96				-77,905.61

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/03/2020				ACH				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,959.97				-74,945.64

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/03/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3,832.34				-71,113.30

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/03/2020				ACH				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,323.88				-69,789.42

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/03/2020				ACH				PITNEY BOWES				2470038				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				142.74				-69,646.68

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/03/2020				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				767.68				-68,879.00

												Bill				04/03/2020				470263769001				OFFICE DEPOT								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-63.59				-68,942.59

												Bill				04/03/2020				513147				MEADES DO IT CENTER								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-32.98				-68,975.57

												Bill				04/03/2020				513158				MEADES DO IT CENTER								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-7.98				-68,983.55

												Bill				04/03/2020				M142023				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-3,076.71				-72,060.26

												Bill				04/03/2020				B47899				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-11.99				-72,072.25

												Bill				04/05/2020				4/2020				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								621-8 · POSTAGE				-1,360.61				-73,432.86

												Bill				04/05/2020				30000016935 4/2020				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-3,398.23				-76,831.09

												Bill				04/05/2020				4/2020 4				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-15.89				-76,846.98

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/06/2020				ACH				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9,063.04				-67,783.94

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/06/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS				MARCH				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				6,145.07				-61,638.87

												Bill				04/06/2020				11773				PROFESSIONAL PRINTING								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-188.37				-61,827.24

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/08/2020				205563				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				296.71				-61,530.53

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2020				205511				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				14,234.32				-47,296.21

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2020				205512				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				280.50				-47,015.71

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2020				205513				CITCO WATER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,162.36				-44,853.35

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2020				205514				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,533.36				-43,319.99

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2020				205515				CORE & MAIN								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				554.81				-42,765.18

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2020				205516				MEADES DO IT CENTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				878.75				-41,886.43

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2020				205517				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				478.64				-41,407.79

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2020				205518				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				87.50				-41,320.29

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2020				205519				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				300.83				-41,019.46

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2020				205520				WILLIAM PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.18				-40,998.28

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2020				205521				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				PETTY CASH				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.00				-40,994.28

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2020				205522				PERRY'S AUTO SUPPLY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				10.00				-40,984.28

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2020				205523				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				62,874.82				21,890.54

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2020				205524				WINDSTREAM								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				207.33				22,097.87

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2020				205525				PAUL MOORE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				175.75				22,273.62

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2020				205526				GARY MILLER TRUCKING								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				165.00				22,438.62

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2020				205527				OFFICE DEPOT								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				67.23				22,505.85

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2020				205528				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				52.90				22,558.75

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2020				205529				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				263.68				22,822.43

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2020				205530				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				82.40				22,904.83

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/09/2020				205531				RICHMOND FIRE EXTINGUISHER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				131.97				23,036.80

												Bill				04/09/2020				91259378				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								604-1 · HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT				-82.40				22,954.40

												Bill				04/13/2020				A465849				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-16.98				22,937.42

												Bill				04/13/2020				B48691				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-1.76				22,935.66

												Bill				04/13/2020				B48725				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-8.98				22,926.68

												Bill				04/13/2020				A465838				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-175.00				22,751.68

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/14/2020				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				90.88				22,842.56

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/14/2020				ACH				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				68.17				22,910.73

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/14/2020				ACH				COLONIAL LIFE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				33.82				22,944.55

												Bill				04/14/2020				706104254				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								-SPLIT-				-9,063.04				13,881.51

												Bill				04/14/2020				4/2020 5				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-419.00				13,462.51

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/15/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				UTILITY TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4,001.85				17,464.36

												Bill				04/15/2020				64955720				WRIGHT EXPRESS								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-491.09				16,973.27

												Bill				04/15/2020				M187590				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-215.97				16,757.30

												Bill				04/15/2020				B48836				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-3.29				16,754.01

												Bill				04/16/2020				4/2020				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-2,904.65				13,849.36

												Bill				04/20/2020				00140020001 4/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-15,590.66				-1,741.30

												Bill				04/20/2020				001400300001 4/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-72.33				-1,813.63

												Bill				04/20/2020				001400100001  4/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-48,456.06				-50,269.69

												Bill				04/20/2020				010100750001 4/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-21.57				-50,291.26

												Bill				04/20/2020				4/2020 6				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								620-9 · OFFICE/ BREAKROOM SUPPLIES				-21.20				-50,312.46

												Bill				04/21/2020				4/2020				DEBRA A RISON								620-9 · OFFICE/ BREAKROOM SUPPLIES				-13.33				-50,325.79

												Bill				04/21/2020				4/2020				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								611-1 · UTILITIES/INTERNET				-52.90				-50,378.69

												Bill				04/21/2020				4/2020 7				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								-SPLIT-				-410.02				-50,788.71

												Bill				04/21/2020				4/2020 8				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								640-8 · UNIFORMS-AD&G				-73.89				-50,862.60

												Bill				04/21/2020				M142203				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-879.61				-51,742.21

												Bill				04/21/2020				B49276				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-21.48				-51,763.69

												Bill				04/22/2020				S10011525601				CITCO WATER								620-5 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/OPERATIONS				-2,128.41				-53,892.10

												Bill				04/23/2020				B49419				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-3.29				-53,895.39

												Bill				04/24/2020				4/2020				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								-SPLIT-				-2,336.95				-56,232.34

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/24/2020				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				2,336.95				-53,895.39

												Bill				04/24/2020				4627188-0410348				COLONIAL LIFE								-SPLIT-				-33.82				-53,929.21

												Bill				04/24/2020				4/2020				WINDSTREAM								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-211.76				-54,140.97

												Bill				04/24/2020				4/2020				SHAWN STEPP								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-105.00				-54,245.97

												Bill				04/27/2020				5999797				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-623.31				-54,869.28

												Bill				04/28/2020				5000-277176				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-25.98				-54,895.26

												Bill				04/29/2020				42020				SHIRLEY FLOYD								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-24.00				-54,919.26

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/29/2020				205534				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				52.90				-54,866.36

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/29/2020				205535				OFFICE DEPOT								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				63.59				-54,802.77

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/29/2020				205536				PROFESSIONAL PRINTING								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				188.37				-54,614.40

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/29/2020				205537				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				82.40				-54,532.00

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/29/2020				205538				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				405.00				-54,127.00

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/29/2020				205539				DEBRA A RISON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				13.33				-54,113.67

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/29/2020				205540				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				263.68				-53,849.99

												Bill Pmt -Check				04/29/2020				205541				SHIRLEY FLOYD								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				24.00				-53,825.99

												Bill				04/29/2020				1094				JEWELL GRAPHICS								-SPLIT-				-604.50				-54,430.49

												Bill				04/29/2020				M253632				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-1,525.04				-55,955.53

												Bill				04/29/2020				M259701				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-90.70				-56,046.23

												Bill				04/30/2020				RIS0002781742				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								239-1 · DENTAL WITHHELD				-263.68				-56,309.91

												Bill				04/30/2020				4/2020				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								671-7 · 911 FEE				-4.00				-56,313.91

												Bill				04/30/2020				2008882				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								-SPLIT-				-205.00				-56,518.91

												Bill				04/30/2020				4/2020				DEAN TUCKER								635-8 · CONT SERVICE OTHER/AD&G				-100.00				-56,618.91

												Bill				04/30/2020				4/2020 2				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								621-8 · POSTAGE				-1,371.69				-57,990.60

												Bill				04/30/2020				4/2020				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION								610-1 · PURCHASED WATER				-87.50				-58,078.10

												Bill				04/30/2020				Y30001063726				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								611-3 · UTILITIES/TRASH				-89.90				-58,168.00

												Bill				04/30/2020				L876728				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-1,648.18				-59,816.18

												Bill				04/30/2020				SC29104				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-16.48				-59,832.66

												Bill				04/30/2020								ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								-SPLIT-				-13,941.30				-73,773.96

												Bill				04/30/2020				1076140001				JOSPEH BAKER								999 · ASK THE ACCOUNTANT				-7.31				-73,781.27

												Bill				04/30/2020				4/2020				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								239 · RETIREMENT WITHHELD				-6,254.92				-80,036.19

												Bill				04/30/2020				4/2020				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				5093030				655-2 · TAXES-UTILITY				-4,737.13				-84,773.32

												Bill				04/30/2020				5096258				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				5096258				655-1 · TAXES-SALES				-639.43				-85,412.75

												Bill				05/01/2020				5/2020 2				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-42.38				-85,455.13

												Bill				05/01/2020				5/2020 3				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-31.70				-85,486.83

												Bill				05/01/2020				5/2020 4				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								640-8 · UNIFORMS-AD&G				-132.50				-85,619.33

												Bill				05/01/2020				5/2020 5				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-42.00				-85,661.33

												Bill				05/03/2020				5/2020				PITNEY BOWES								621-8 · POSTAGE				-113.04				-85,774.37

												Bill				05/04/2020				A467699				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-169.44				-85,943.81

												Bill				05/04/2020				B50272				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-5.74				-85,949.55

												Bill				05/04/2020				5/2020 6				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-15.89				-85,965.44

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/05/2020				ACH				COLONIAL LIFE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				33.82				-85,931.62

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/05/2020				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				491.09				-85,440.53

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/05/2020				ACH				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,904.65				-82,535.88

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/05/2020				ACH				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,732.30				-79,803.58

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/05/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3,398.23				-76,405.35

												Bill				05/05/2020				4/2020 1				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-20.12				-76,425.47

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/05/2020				ACH				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9,063.04				-67,362.43

												Bill				05/06/2020				515096				MEADES DO IT CENTER								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-45.33				-67,407.76

												Bill				05/06/2020				M301949				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-113.52				-67,521.28

												Bill				05/07/2020				A468012				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-13.29				-67,534.57

												Bill				05/07/2020				A468059				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-23.14				-67,557.71

												Bill				05/07/2020				5/2020 1				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-42.92				-67,600.63

												Bill				05/07/2020				5/2020 7				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-197.03				-67,797.66

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2020				205548				JOSPEH BAKER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.31				-67,790.35

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2020				205549				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				13,941.30				-53,849.05

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2020				205550				CITCO WATER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,128.41				-51,720.64

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2020				205551				CORE & MAIN								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7,452.69				-44,267.95

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2020				205552				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				87.50				-44,180.45

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2020				205553				SHAWN STEPP								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				105.00				-44,075.45

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2020				205554				MEADES DO IT CENTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				40.96				-44,034.49

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2020				205555				DEAN TUCKER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				100.00				-43,934.49

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2020				205556				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				623.31				-43,311.18

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2020				205557				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				205.00				-43,106.18

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2020				205558				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				PETTY CASH				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.00				-43,102.18

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2020				205559				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				64,140.62				21,038.44

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2020				205560				JEWELL GRAPHICS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				604.50				21,642.94

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2020				205561				WINDSTREAM								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				211.76				21,854.70

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2020				205562				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,436.05				24,290.75

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/08/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				6,254.92				30,545.67

												Bill				05/08/2020				231786				USA BLUE BOOK								620-8 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/AD G				-169.00				30,376.67

												Bill				05/08/2020				A468136				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-1.99				30,374.68

												Bill				05/08/2020				515242				MEADES DO IT CENTER								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-12.99				30,361.69

												Bill				05/11/2020				491540403001				OFFICE DEPOT								620-7 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/CUST. SERV				-319.99				30,041.70

												Bill				05/11/2020				300000016935 5/2020				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-2,901.14				27,140.56

												Bill				05/11/2020				928465				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G				-175.00				26,965.56

												Bill				05/11/2020				5000280809				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-54.99				26,910.57

												Bill				05/11/2020				5000280816				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-120.11				26,790.46

												Bill				05/12/2020				B50818				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-16.99				26,773.47

												Bill				05/12/2020				3851				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-19.98				26,753.49

												Bill				05/12/2020				5000280965				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-27.96				26,725.53

												Bill				05/12/2020				5000281025				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-6.59				26,718.94

												Credit				05/12/2020				50000281027				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				0.89				26,719.83

												Bill				05/12/2020				5000280988				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-24.82				26,695.01

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/13/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				UTILITY TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4,737.13				31,432.14

												Bill				05/13/2020				5/2020				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-964.52				30,467.62

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/14/2020				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				89.90				30,557.52

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/14/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				SALES TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				639.43				31,196.95

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/14/2020				ACH				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				25.98				31,222.93

												Bill				05/14/2020				706104450				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								-SPLIT-				-9,063.04				22,159.89

												Bill				05/14/2020				010100750001 5/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-21.57				22,138.32

												Bill				05/14/2020				A468641				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-16.38				22,121.94

												Bill				05/15/2020				5/2020				SHAWN STEPP								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-202.00				21,919.94

												Bill				05/15/2020				65462902				WRIGHT EXPRESS								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-396.58				21,523.36

												Bill				05/15/2020				5000281384				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-129.59				21,393.77

												Bill				05/16/2020				5/2020				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-2,793.46				18,600.31

												Bill				05/18/2020				1105				JEWELL GRAPHICS								-SPLIT-				-162.00				18,438.31

												Bill				05/18/2020				5000281896				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-27.98				18,410.33

												Bill				05/20/2020				5/2020				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								611-1 · UTILITIES/INTERNET				-52.90				18,357.43

												Bill				05/20/2020				001400200001 5/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-15,590.66				2,766.77

												Bill				05/20/2020				001400100001 5/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-49,009.24				-46,242.47

												Bill				05/20/2020				001400300001 5/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-62.57				-46,305.04

												Bill				05/20/2020				5000282185				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-15.98				-46,321.02

												Bill				05/21/2020				5/2020				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				6641640 MAY 2020				-SPLIT-				-2,336.95				-48,657.97

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/21/2020				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				6641640 MAY 2020				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				2,336.95				-46,321.02

												Bill				05/22/2020				5/2020				PATRICKS AUTO SALES								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-125.00				-46,446.02

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/22/2020				205564				PATRICKS AUTO SALES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				125.00				-46,321.02

												Bill				05/22/2020				B51712				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-25.16				-46,346.18

												Bill				05/25/2020				4627188-0508380				COLONIAL LIFE								-SPLIT-				-33.82				-46,380.00

												Bill				05/26/2020				5/2020				WINDSTREAM								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-201.15				-46,581.15

												Bill				05/26/2020				4656				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-21.23				-46,602.38

												Bill				05/26/2020				5000283032				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-38.64				-46,641.02

												Bill				05/27/2020				5/2020				DEBRA A RISON								650-7 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/CUST SERVICE				-60.95				-46,701.97

												Bill				05/27/2020				6063396				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-466.19				-47,168.16

												Bill				05/27/2020				B52150				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-9.99				-47,178.15

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/28/2020				205566				OFFICE DEPOT								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				319.99				-46,858.16

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/28/2020				205567				SHAWN STEPP								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				202.00				-46,656.16

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/28/2020				205568				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				52.90				-46,603.26

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/28/2020				205569				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				263.68				-46,339.58

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/28/2020				205570				USA BLUE BOOK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				169.00				-46,170.58

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/28/2020				205571				JEWELL GRAPHICS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				162.00				-46,008.58

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/28/2020				205572				DEAN TUCKER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				100.00				-45,908.58

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/28/2020				205573				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				175.00				-45,733.58

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/28/2020				205574				CITIZEN VOICE AND TIMES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				16.95				-45,716.63

												Bill				05/29/2020				1010750000 5/2020				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								671-7 · 911 FEE				-4.00				-45,720.63

												Bill				05/29/2020				A470256				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-68.75				-45,789.38

												Bill				05/29/2020				B52341				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-104.98				-45,894.36

												Bill				05/30/2020				5/2020				DEAN TUCKER								635-8 · CONT SERVICE OTHER/AD&G				-100.00				-45,994.36

												Bill				05/31/2020				5/2020				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								239-1 · DENTAL WITHHELD				-263.68				-46,258.04

												Bill				05/31/2020				5/2020				CITIZEN VOICE AND TIMES								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-16.95				-46,274.99

												Bill				05/31/2020				2011207-44				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								-SPLIT-				-635.00				-46,909.99

												Bill				05/31/2020				5/20				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION								610-1 · PURCHASED WATER				-101.50				-47,011.49

												Bill				05/31/2020				5/2020				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								-SPLIT-				-14,579.27				-61,590.76

												Bill				05/31/2020				5/2020				BRANDON CHANEY								604-6 · EMPLOYEE PEN & BEN/MAINTENANCE				-644.50				-62,235.26

												Bill				05/31/2020				Y30001071100				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								611-3 · UTILITIES/TRASH				-89.15				-62,324.41

												Bill				05/31/2020				5/2020				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								621-8 · POSTAGE				-1,300.17				-63,624.58

												Bill				05/31/2020				5156072				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				5156072				655-1 · TAXES-SALES				-516.23				-64,140.81

												Bill				05/31/2020				5156143				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				5156143				655-2 · TAXES-UTILITY				-4,198.66				-68,339.47

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/31/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				SALES TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				516.23				-67,823.24

												Bill Pmt -Check				05/31/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				UTILITY TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4,198.66				-63,624.58

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/01/2020				ACH				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,793.46				-60,831.12

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/01/2020				ACH				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9,063.04				-51,768.08

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/01/2020				ACH				PITNEY BOWES				2470038				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				113.04				-51,655.04

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/01/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,901.14				-48,753.90

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/01/2020				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				396.58				-48,357.32

												Bill				06/01/2020				585				RENT & SAVE								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-113.68				-48,471.00

												Bill				06/01/2020				3021-16				SMOKEY'S AUTO CENTER								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-8.48				-48,479.48

												Bill				06/01/2020				3022-21				SMOKEY'S AUTO CENTER								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-56.00				-48,535.48

												Bill				06/01/2020				A470510				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-3.79				-48,539.27

												Bill				06/01/2020				6/2020				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								-SPLIT-				-52.72				-48,591.99

												Bill				06/01/2020				6/2020 2				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-63.56				-48,655.55

												Bill				06/01/2020				6/2020 9				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-105.70				-48,761.25

												Bill				06/01/2020				6/2020 10				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-326.19				-49,087.44

												Bill				06/01/2020				6/2020 13				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-42.00				-49,129.44

												Bill				06/02/2020				1112				JEWELL GRAPHICS								640-6 · UNIFORMS-MAINT.				-18.00				-49,147.44

												Bill				06/02/2020				5000-284122				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-139.99				-49,287.43

												Bill				06/03/2020				255957				USA BLUE BOOK								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-993.68				-50,281.11

												Bill				06/03/2020				A470801				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-75.98				-50,357.09

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/04/2020				205585				MEADES DO IT CENTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				58.32				-50,298.77

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/04/2020				205586				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				455.85				-49,842.92

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/04/2020				205587				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				PETTY CASH				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.00				-49,838.92

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/04/2020				205588				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				64,684.04				14,845.12

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/04/2020				205589				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				635.00				15,480.12

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/04/2020				205590				WINDSTREAM								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				201.15				15,681.27

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/04/2020				205591				DEBRA A RISON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				60.95				15,742.22

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/04/2020				205592				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				466.19				16,208.41

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/04/2020				205593				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				101.50				16,309.91

												Bill				06/04/2020				5000284409				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-204.99				16,104.92

												Bill				06/04/2020				B52867				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-1.12				16,103.80

												Bill				06/04/2020				6/2020 14				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-15.89				16,087.91

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/05/2020				ACH				COLONIAL LIFE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				33.82				16,121.73

												Bill				06/05/2020				506320109001				OFFICE DEPOT								620-9 · OFFICE/ BREAKROOM SUPPLIES				-145.10				15,976.63

												Bill				06/05/2020				258866				USA BLUE BOOK								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-40.00				15,936.63

												Bill				06/05/2020				5000284596				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-3.49				15,933.14

												Bill				06/05/2020				033725				SURPLUS PROPERTY								-SPLIT-				-16,325.00				-391.86

												Bill				06/05/2020				6/2020 5				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-52.99				-444.85

												Bill				06/09/2020				5/2020				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								239 · RETIREMENT WITHHELD				-6,748.78				-7,193.63

												Bill				06/09/2020				5/2020 2				PITNEY BOWES								621-8 · POSTAGE				-113.04				-7,306.67

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/09/2020				ACH				PITNEY BOWES				2470038				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				113.04				-7,193.63

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/09/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				6,748.78				-444.85

												Bill				06/09/2020				931542				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G				-1,025.25				-1,470.10

												Bill				06/09/2020				931549				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G				-420.00				-1,890.10

												Bill				06/10/2020				1015772309				PITNEY BOWES								621-8 · POSTAGE				-142.74				-2,032.84

												Bill				06/10/2020				30000016935 6/2020				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-3,126.55				-5,159.39

												Bill				06/10/2020				5000285427				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-15.99				-5,175.38

												Bill				06/10/2020				5000285428				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-3.99				-5,179.37

												Bill				06/10/2020				B53238				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-5,999.00				-11,178.37

												Bill				06/11/2020				6/2020 6				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								341 · TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT				-847.99				-12,026.36

												Bill				06/12/2020				6/2020				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								-SPLIT-				-2,336.95				-14,363.31

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/12/2020				ACH				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				445.77				-13,917.54

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/12/2020				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				89.15				-13,828.39

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/12/2020				ACH				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				8400012017				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				41.21				-13,787.18

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/12/2020				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				2,336.95				-11,450.23

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/12/2020				205594				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,468.94				-9,981.29

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/12/2020				205595				CORE & MAIN								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				113.52				-9,867.77

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/12/2020				205596				BRANDON CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				644.50				-9,223.27

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/12/2020				ACH				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,300.17				-7,923.10

												Bill				06/14/2020				706104384				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								-SPLIT-				-9,511.61				-17,434.71

												Bill				06/14/2020				010100750001 6/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-24.73				-17,459.44

												Bill				06/15/2020				65981456				WRIGHT EXPRESS								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-595.08				-18,054.52

												Bill				06/15/2020				5876				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-31.98				-18,086.50

												Bill				06/16/2020				6/2020				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-3,042.58				-21,129.08

												Bill				06/17/2020				M475162				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-3,939.33				-25,068.41

												Bill				06/17/2020				5000286414				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-19.99				-25,088.40

												Bill				06/17/2020				A472032				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-8.48				-25,096.88

												Bill				06/17/2020				A472749				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-41.95				-25,138.83

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/19/2020				205598				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				14,579.27				-10,559.56

												Bill				06/19/2020				M529674				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-41.54				-10,601.10

												Bill				06/19/2020				001400100001 6/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-56,991.30				-67,592.40

												Bill				06/19/2020				001400200001 6/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-16,274.00				-83,866.40

												Bill				06/19/2020				001400300001 6/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-153.68				-84,020.08

												Bill				06/19/2020				6/2020 11				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								621-8 · POSTAGE				-8.00				-84,028.08

												Bill				06/21/2020				6/2020				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								611-1 · UTILITIES/INTERNET				-52.90				-84,080.98

												Bill				06/22/2020				6/2020 3				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-52.99				-84,133.97

												Bill				06/22/2020				6/2020 4				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-26.45				-84,160.42

												Bill				06/22/2020				6/2020 12				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-66.46				-84,226.88

												Bill				06/23/2020				5000287219				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-41.91				-84,268.79

												Bill				06/23/2020				931543				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				931543				633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G				-551.25				-84,820.04

												Bill				06/23/2020				S100120905001				CITCO WATER								334 · METERS				-3,961.71				-88,781.75

												Bill				06/24/2020				A472521				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-3.99				-88,785.74

												Bill				06/24/2020				6/2020				WINDSTREAM								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-206.37				-88,992.11

												Bill				06/24/2020				46271880605208				COLONIAL LIFE								-SPLIT-				-33.82				-89,025.93

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/25/2020				205599				SMOKEY'S AUTO CENTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				64.48				-88,961.45

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/25/2020				205600				RENT & SAVE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				113.68				-88,847.77

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/25/2020				205601				DEAN TUCKER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				50.00				-88,797.77

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/25/2020				205602				JEWELL GRAPHICS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.00				-88,779.77

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/25/2020				205603				USA BLUE BOOK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				993.68				-87,786.09

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/25/2020				205604				OFFICE DEPOT								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				145.10				-87,640.99

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/25/2020				205605				USA BLUE BOOK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				40.00				-87,600.99

												Bill				06/25/2020				110053109				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}								667-1 · REGUL COMM EXP/OPERATION				-4,512.21				-92,113.20

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/26/2020				205606				SURPLUS PROPERTY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				16,325.00				-75,788.20

												Bill				06/26/2020				6/2020 7				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								620-9 · OFFICE/ BREAKROOM SUPPLIES				-10.07				-75,798.27

												Bill				06/26/2020				6/2020 8				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								620-9 · OFFICE/ BREAKROOM SUPPLIES				-14.84				-75,813.11

												Bill				06/29/2020				6125362				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-466.19				-76,279.30

												Bill				06/29/2020				5000288084				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-38.03				-76,317.33

												Bill				06/30/2020				6/2020				DEAN TUCKER								635-8 · CONT SERVICE OTHER/AD&G				-50.00				-76,367.33

												Bill				06/30/2020				RIS0002941288				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								239-1 · DENTAL WITHHELD				-287.60				-76,654.93

												Bill				06/30/2020				2013515-44				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								-SPLIT-				-225.00				-76,879.93

												Bill				06/30/2020				1010750000 6/2020				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								671-7 · 911 FEE				-4.00				-76,883.93

												Bill				06/30/2020				B54349				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-53.97				-76,937.90

												Bill				06/30/2020				B54311				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-84.74				-77,022.64

												Bill				06/30/2020				6/2020				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION								610-1 · PURCHASED WATER				-94.50				-77,117.14

												Bill				06/30/2020				Y30001079118				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								611-3 · UTILITIES/TRASH				-88.81				-77,205.95

												Bill				06/30/2020				6/2020				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								-SPLIT-				-14,512.40				-91,718.35

												Bill				06/30/2020				6/2020 2				DEAN TUCKER								635-8 · CONT SERVICE OTHER/AD&G				-50.00				-91,768.35

												Bill Pmt -Check				06/30/2020				205628				DEAN TUCKER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				50.00				-91,718.35

												Bill				06/30/2020				6/2020				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								621-8 · POSTAGE				-1,288.00				-93,006.35

												Bill				06/30/2020				5229187 6/2020				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				5229187				655-1 · TAXES-SALES				-594.57				-93,600.92

												Bill				06/30/2020				6/2020				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				5229653				655-2 · TAXES-UTILITY				-5,076.10				-98,677.02

												Bill				06/30/2020				7/2020				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								-SPLIT-				-2,336.95				-101,013.97

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/01/2020				205613				WINDSTREAM								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				206.37				-100,807.60

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/01/2020				205614				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				287.60				-100,520.00

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/01/2020				205615				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				52.90				-100,467.10

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/01/2020				205616				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,996.50				-98,470.60

												Bill				07/01/2020				5000288373				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-50.06				-98,520.66

												Bill				07/01/2020				7/2020				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-42.00				-98,562.66

												Bill				07/04/2020				7/2020 2				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-15.89				-98,578.55

												Bill				07/05/2020				7/2020 3				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-105.99				-98,684.54

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/08/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3,126.55				-95,557.99

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/08/2020				ACH				PITNEY BOWES				2470038				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				142.74				-95,415.25

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/08/2020				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				595.08				-94,820.17

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/08/2020				ACH				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3,042.58				-91,777.59

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/08/2020				ACH				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9,511.61				-82,265.98

												Bill				07/08/2020				6/2020				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								239 · RETIREMENT WITHHELD				-6,732.44				-88,998.42

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/08/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				6,732.44				-82,265.98

												Bill				07/10/2020				30000016935 7/20				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-3,027.72				-85,293.70

												Bill				07/10/2020				26474 7/20				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC								635-8 · CONT SERVICE OTHER/AD&G				-330.00				-85,623.70

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/13/2020				205617				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				73,443.71				-12,179.99

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/13/2020				205618				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				94.50				-12,085.49

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/13/2020				205619				CITCO WATER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3,961.71				-8,123.78

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/13/2020				205620				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				6,273.02				-1,850.76

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/13/2020				205621				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,685.85				-164.91

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/13/2020				205622				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				PETTY CASH				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.00				-160.91

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/13/2020				205623				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				466.19				305.28

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/13/2020				205624				CORE & MAIN								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3,980.87				4,286.15

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/13/2020				205625				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4,512.21				8,798.36

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/13/2020				205626				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				225.00				9,023.36

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/13/2020				205627				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				14,512.40				23,535.76

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/13/2020				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				88.81				23,624.57

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/13/2020				ACH				COLONIAL LIFE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				33.82				23,658.39

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/13/2020				ACH				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				430.35				24,088.74

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/13/2020				ACH				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				8400012017				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.98				24,120.72

												Bill				07/13/2020				M651836				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-1,735.86				22,384.86

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/14/2020				ACH				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,288.00				23,672.86

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/14/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				SALES TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				594.57				24,267.43

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/14/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				UTILITY TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				5,076.10				29,343.53

												Bill				07/14/2020				706104441				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								-SPLIT-				-10,196.99				19,146.54

												Bill				07/14/2020				010100750001 7-2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-23.28				19,123.26

												Bill				07/15/2020				M667721				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-46.68				19,076.58

												Bill				07/15/2020				66505941				WRIGHT EXPRESS								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-671.62				18,404.96

												Bill				07/15/2020				5000290254				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-18.57				18,386.39

												Bill				07/16/2020				7/2020				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-2,942.16				15,444.23

												Bill				07/20/2020				001400100001 7/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-53,086.50				-37,642.27

												Bill				07/20/2020				001400200001 7/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-16,274.00				-53,916.27

												Bill				07/20/2020				7/2020 4				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-58.85				-53,975.12

												Bill				07/20/2020				7/2020 5				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-84.78				-54,059.90

												Bill				07/20/2020				7/2020 6				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-38.69				-54,098.59

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/21/2020				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				2,336.95				-51,761.64

												Bill				07/21/2020				00140030001 7/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-114.64				-51,876.28

												Bill				07/21/2020				108250102001				OFFICE DEPOT								620-9 · OFFICE/ BREAKROOM SUPPLIES				-140.41				-52,016.69

												Bill				07/22/2020				933680				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G				-900.75				-52,917.44

												Bill				07/23/2020				B55774				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-8.78				-52,926.22

												Bill				07/24/2020				7/2020				WINDSTREAM								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-211.27				-53,137.49

												Bill				07/24/2020				7/2020				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								611-1 · UTILITIES/INTERNET				-52.90				-53,190.39

												Bill				07/25/2020				975704				CHARLIE BILL MUNCY								635-5 · CONT SERVICE OTHER/OPERATIONS				-261.85				-53,452.24

												Bill				07/28/2020				6187675				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-411.22				-53,863.46

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/29/2020				205630				KACO ALL LINES FUND								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8,334.49				-45,528.97

												Bill Pmt -Check				07/29/2020				205631				KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,188.50				-43,340.47

												Bill				07/30/2020				13962				CHRISTIAN STURGEON, PLLC								632-8 · CONT SERVICE ACCOUNTING/AD&G				-15,250.00				-58,590.47

												Bill				07/30/2020				7/2020				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								-SPLIT-				-14,359.29				-72,949.76

												Bill				07/30/2020				a474933				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-3.28				-72,953.04

												Bill				07/30/2020				M687079				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-318.36				-73,271.40

												Bill				07/30/2020				S10012443701				CITCO WATER								334 · METERS				-2,128.33				-75,399.73

												Bill				07/31/2020				K200544				KACO ALL LINES FUND								657-8 · INSURANCE GEN LIAB/AD&G				-8,334.49				-83,734.22

												Bill				07/31/2020				W200490				KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND								658-8 · WORKMANS COMP				-2,188.50				-85,922.72

												Bill				07/31/2020				RIS0002990378				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								239-1 · DENTAL WITHHELD				-287.60				-86,210.32

												Bill				07/31/2020				7/2020				INTUIT								635-6 · CONT SERVICE/SUPPORT				-689.00				-86,899.32

												Bill				07/31/2020				7/2020				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION								610-1 · PURCHASED WATER				-94.50				-86,993.82

												Bill				07/31/2020				7/2020				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								671-7 · 911 FEE				-4.00				-86,997.82

												Bill				07/31/2020				4627188-0703092				COLONIAL LIFE								-SPLIT-				-50.73				-87,048.55

												Bill				07/31/2020				518560				MEADES DO IT CENTER								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-260.09				-87,308.64

												Bill				07/31/2020				7/2020				ESTILL CO WATER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT								131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-1,200.00				-88,508.64

												Bill				07/31/2020				7/2020				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								239 · RETIREMENT WITHHELD				-10,160.95				-98,669.59

												Bill				07/31/2020				Y30001085595				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								611-3 · UTILITIES/TRASH				-88.98				-98,758.57

												Bill				07/31/2020				7/2020				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								621-8 · POSTAGE				-1,338.94				-100,097.51

												Bill				07/31/2020				2015857-44				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								-SPLIT-				-1,246.00				-101,343.51

												Bill				07/31/2020				7/2020				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				5329011				655-2 · TAXES-UTILITY				-5,187.30				-106,530.81

												Bill				07/31/2020				7/2020				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				5339469				655-1 · TAXES-SALES				-627.88				-107,158.69

												Bill				08/01/2020				K200544 PMT 1				KACO ALL LINES FUND								657-8 · INSURANCE GEN LIAB/AD&G				-2,778.17				-109,936.86

												Bill				08/01/2020				W200490 PMT 1				KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND								658-8 · WORKMANS COMP				-729.50				-110,666.36

												Bill				08/01/2020				5000-292408				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-15.99				-110,682.35

												Bill				08/01/2020				8/2020				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-31.78				-110,714.13

												Bill				08/02/2020				8/2020 1				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-42.00				-110,756.13

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/03/2020				ACH				INTUIT								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				689.00				-110,067.13

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/03/2020				ACH				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,942.16				-107,124.97

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/03/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3,027.72				-104,097.25

												Bill				08/03/2020				8/2020				GARY MILLER TRUCKING								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-55.00				-104,152.25

												Bill				08/04/2020				A475258				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-8.50				-104,160.75

												Bill				08/04/2020				8/2020 2				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								620-9 · OFFICE/ BREAKROOM SUPPLIES				-11.05				-104,171.80

												Bill				08/04/2020				8/2020 3				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-15.89				-104,187.69

												Bill				08/04/2020				8/2020 7				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-206.00				-104,393.69

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/05/2020				205632				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				52.90				-104,340.79

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/05/2020				205633				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				287.60				-104,053.19

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/05/2020				205634				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				330.00				-103,723.19

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/05/2020				205635				CHARLIE BILL MUNCY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				261.85				-103,461.34

												Bill				08/06/2020				470910				HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-117.20				-103,578.54

												Bill				08/06/2020				5000-293276				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-5.99				-103,584.53

												Bill				08/07/2020				5000-293432				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-34.47				-103,619.00

												Bill				08/07/2020				5000-293493				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-3.99				-103,622.99

												Bill				08/07/2020				B56456				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-6.29				-103,629.28

												Bill				08/07/2020				M843742				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-163.64				-103,792.92

												Bill				08/07/2020				8/2020 8				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-7 · MISC. EXPENSE/CUSTOMER SERVICE				-49.50				-103,842.42

												Bill				08/09/2020				I105137433				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								604-1 · HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT				-82.40				-103,924.82

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/10/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				10,160.95				-93,763.87

												Bill				08/10/2020				s10012568701				CITCO WATER								635-8 · CONT SERVICE OTHER/AD&G				-53.41				-93,817.28

												Bill				08/11/2020				5000-293951				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-31.98				-93,849.26

												Bill				08/11/2020				8/2020 4				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								621-8 · POSTAGE				-22.00				-93,871.26

												Bill				08/11/2020				8/2020 6				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-149.41				-94,020.67

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2020				ACH				ESTILL CO WATER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT				JULY C/C CSD TRANSFER				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,200.00				-92,820.67

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2020				ACH				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				10,196.99				-82,623.68

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2020				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				671.62				-81,952.06

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2020				ACH				COLONIAL LIFE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				50.73				-81,901.33

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2020				ACH				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				106.66				-81,794.67

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2020				ACH				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,338.94				-80,455.73

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2020				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				88.98				-80,366.75

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2020				205646				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				12.06				-80,354.69

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2020				205647				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				14,359.29				-65,995.40

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2020				205648				MEADES DO IT CENTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				260.09				-65,735.31

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2020				205649				CHRISTIAN STURGEON, PLLC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				15,250.00				-50,485.31

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2020				205650				WINDSTREAM								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				211.27				-50,274.04

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2020				205651				OFFICE DEPOT								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				140.41				-50,133.63

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2020				205652				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				PETTY CASH				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.00				-50,129.63

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2020				205653				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				69,498.42				19,368.79

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2020				205654				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				94.50				19,463.29

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2020				205655				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				346.20				19,809.49

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2020				205656				CORE & MAIN								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,100.90				21,910.39

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2020				205657				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				900.75				22,811.14

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/12/2020				205658				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,246.00				24,057.14

												Bill				08/12/2020				8/2020				DEBRA A RISON								650-7 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/CUST SERVICE				-58.71				23,998.43

												Bill				08/12/2020				3000016935 8/2020				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-2,942.52				21,055.91

												Bill				08/12/2020				010100750001 8/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-23.37				21,032.54

												Bill				08/12/2020				5000-294109				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-111.20				20,921.34

												Bill				08/12/2020				8/2020 9				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-124.00				20,797.34

												Bill				08/13/2020				M764131				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-817.02				19,980.32

												Bill				08/13/2020				M827728				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-2,564.02				17,416.30

												Bill				08/14/2020				8/2020				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								-SPLIT-				-2,336.95				15,079.35

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/14/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				UTILITY TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				5,187.30				20,266.65

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/14/2020				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				2,336.95				22,603.60

												Bill				08/14/2020				706104442				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								-SPLIT-				-9,854.30				12,749.30

												Bill				08/15/2020				67015443				WRIGHT EXPRESS								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-730.76				12,018.54

												Bill				08/16/2020				8/2020				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-3,108.77				8,909.77

												Bill				08/17/2020				5000-294772				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-9.98				8,899.79

												Bill				08/17/2020				5000-294764				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-8.01				8,891.78

												Bill				08/18/2020				8/2020				GEORGE PUCKETT								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-160.12				8,731.66

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/19/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				SALES TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				627.88				9,359.54

												Bill				08/19/2020				8/2020				COLBY LYNCH								640-6 · UNIFORMS-MAINT.				-105.40				9,254.14

												Bill				08/19/2020				001400200001 8/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-15,395.42				-6,141.28

												Bill				08/19/2020				001400300001 8/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-127.65				-6,268.93

												Bill				08/19/2020				8/2020 5				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								620-9 · OFFICE/ BREAKROOM SUPPLIES				-28.41				-6,297.34

												Bill				08/20/2020				B25770				KACO INSURANCE AGENCY				VOID:				659-8 · INSURANCE/BONDS				0.00				-6,297.34

												Bill				08/20/2020				001400100001 8/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-50,486.56				-56,783.90

												Bill				08/20/2020				S10012635301				CITCO WATER								334 · METERS				-2,080.00				-58,863.90

												Bill				08/20/2020				B57167				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-22.49				-58,886.39

												Bill				08/24/2020				5000-295627				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-19.97				-58,906.36

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/24/2020				ACH				COLONIAL LIFE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				33.82				-58,872.54

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/25/2020				205659				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				411.22				-58,461.32

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/25/2020				205660				CITCO WATER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,128.33				-56,332.99

												Bill				08/25/2020				8/2020				WINDSTREAM								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-223.59				-56,556.58

												Bill				08/25/2020				5000-295747				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-4.58				-56,561.16

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/27/2020				205661				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				52.90				-56,508.26

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/27/2020				205662				KACO ALL LINES FUND								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,778.17				-53,730.09

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/27/2020				205663				KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				729.50				-53,000.59

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/27/2020				205664				GARY MILLER TRUCKING								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				55.00				-52,945.59

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/27/2020				205665				HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				117.20				-52,828.39

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/27/2020				205666				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				82.40				-52,745.99

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/27/2020				205667				DEBRA A RISON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				58.71				-52,687.28

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/27/2020				205668				GEORGE PUCKETT								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				160.12				-52,527.16

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/27/2020				205669				COLBY LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				105.40				-52,421.76

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/27/2020				205670				KACO INSURANCE AGENCY				VOID:				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-52,421.76

												Bill				08/27/2020				6250091				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-431.58				-52,853.34

												Bill				08/27/2020				5000-295942				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-244.24				-53,097.58

												Bill				08/28/2020				8/2020				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								671-7 · 911 FEE				-4.00				-53,101.58

												Bill				08/28/2020				8/2020 10				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-1,700.00				-54,801.58

												Bill				08/28/2020				5000296121				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-31.79				-54,833.37

												Bill				08/28/2020				B25791				KACO INSURANCE AGENCY								659-8 · INSURANCE/BONDS				-407.20				-55,240.57

												Bill				08/31/2020				8/2020				ESTILL CO WATER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT				AUG 2020 CSD C/C TRANSFER				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-1,300.00				-56,540.57

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/31/2020				ACH				ESTILL CO WATER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT				AUG 2020 CSD C/C TRANSFER				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,300.00				-55,240.57

												Bill				08/31/2020				RIS0003051727				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								239-1 · DENTAL WITHHELD				-287.60				-55,528.17

												Bill				08/31/2020				8/2020				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								-SPLIT-				-13,924.67				-69,452.84

												Bill Pmt -Check				08/31/2020				ACH				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3,108.77				-66,344.07

												Bill				08/31/2020				8/2020				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION								610-1 · PURCHASED WATER				-87.50				-66,431.57

												Bill				08/31/2020				2018263-44				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								-SPLIT-				-635.00				-67,066.57

												Bill				08/31/2020				8/2020				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								239 · RETIREMENT WITHHELD				-6,707.14				-73,773.71

												Bill				08/31/2020				S10012843601				CITCO WATER								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-31.93				-73,805.64

												Bill				08/31/2020				5385418 8/2020				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				5385418				655-1 · TAXES-SALES				-550.24				-74,355.88

												Bill				08/31/2020				5385976				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				5385976				655-2 · TAXES-UTILITY				-4,607.40				-78,963.28

												Bill				08/31/2020				Y30001092904				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								611-3 · UTILITIES/TRASH				-88.93				-79,052.21

												Bill				08/31/2020								COLONIAL LIFE								-SPLIT-				-33.82				-79,086.03

												Bill				09/01/2020				57787				PERRY'S AUTO SUPPLY								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-6.00				-79,092.03

												Bill				09/01/2020				57793				PERRY'S AUTO SUPPLY								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-20.00				-79,112.03

												Bill				09/01/2020				5000296450				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-198.45				-79,310.48

												Bill				09/02/2020				9/2020 2				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-44.32				-79,354.80

												Bill				09/03/2020				M940321				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-680.18				-80,034.98

												Bill				09/03/2020				M930988				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-1,981.32				-82,016.30

												Bill				09/04/2020				9/2020				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								621-8 · POSTAGE				-1,344.21				-83,360.51

												Bill				09/04/2020				9/2020 3				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-15.89				-83,376.40

												Bill				09/04/2020				522254				MEADES DO IT CENTER								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-74.99				-83,451.39

												Bill				09/05/2020				A476971				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-8.99				-83,460.38

												Bill				09/05/2020				A476973				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-13.99				-83,474.37

												Bill				09/07/2020				A476972				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-7.99				-83,482.36

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/08/2020				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				730.76				-82,751.60

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/08/2020				ACH				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9,854.30				-72,897.30

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/08/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,942.52				-69,954.78

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/08/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				6,707.14				-63,247.64

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/08/2020				205683				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				13,924.67				-49,322.97

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/09/2020				205684				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,380.04				-46,942.93

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/09/2020				205685				CORE & MAIN								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3,544.68				-43,398.25

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/09/2020				205686				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				37.28				-43,360.97

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/09/2020				205687				CITCO WATER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,165.34				-41,195.63

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/09/2020				205688				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				431.58				-40,764.05

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/09/2020				205689				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				635.00				-40,129.05

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/09/2020				205690				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				287.60				-39,841.45

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/09/2020				205691				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				66,033.00				26,191.55

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/09/2020				205692				WINDSTREAM								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				223.59				26,415.14

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/09/2020				205693				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				PETTY CASH				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.00				26,419.14

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/09/2020				205694				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				87.50				26,506.64

												Bill				09/09/2020				26993				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-175.00				26,331.64

												Bill				09/09/2020				353922				USA BLUE BOOK				969414				620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-263.90				26,067.74

												Bill				09/09/2020				5000297627				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-9.49				26,058.25

												Bill				09/09/2020				A477221				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-8.99				26,049.26

												Bill				09/09/2020				B58177				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-33.97				26,015.29

												Bill				09/10/2020				30000016935 9/2020				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-2,990.27				23,025.02

												Bill				09/10/2020				1016376174				PITNEY BOWES								621-8 · POSTAGE				-142.74				22,882.28

												Bill				09/10/2020				9/2020				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								671-7 · 911 FEE				-4.00				22,878.28

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/14/2020				ACH				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				522.19				23,400.47

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/14/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				SALES TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				550.24				23,950.71

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/14/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				UTILITY TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4,607.40				28,558.11

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/14/2020				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				88.93				28,647.04

												Bill				09/14/2020				9/2020				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								-SPLIT-				-2,336.95				26,310.09

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/14/2020				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				2,336.95				28,647.04

												Bill				09/14/2020				937386				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				937386				633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G				-446.25				28,200.79

												Bill				09/14/2020				706104346				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								-SPLIT-				-9,854.30				18,346.49

												Bill				09/14/2020				010100750001 9/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-21.57				18,324.92

												Bill				09/15/2020				67563058				WRIGHT EXPRESS								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-858.37				17,466.55

												Bill				09/15/2020				5000298263				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-45.97				17,420.58

												Bill				09/16/2020				9/2020				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-3,054.18				14,366.40

												Bill				09/16/2020				A477920				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-13.99				14,352.41

												Bill				09/17/2020				9/2020				DAVID & HAYMOND,PSC								633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G				-1,700.00				12,652.41

												Bill				09/17/2020				N017617				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-286.62				12,365.79

												Bill				09/17/2020				M991184				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-13.36				12,352.43

												Bill				09/18/2020				001400200001 9/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-16,046.22				-3,693.79

												Bill				09/18/2020				00400300001 9/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-101.62				-3,795.41

												Bill				09/18/2020				001400100001 9/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-48,944.16				-52,739.57

												Bill				09/18/2020				A478029				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-11.98				-52,751.55

												Bill				09/21/2020				9/2020				DEBRA A RISON								650-7 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/CUST SERVICE				-24.15				-52,775.70

												Bill				09/21/2020				9/2020 4				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								620-7 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/CUST. SERV				-296.79				-53,072.49

												Bill				09/21/2020				9/2020 5				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS				-1,700.00				-54,772.49

												Bill				09/21/2020				B58525				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-8.50				-54,780.99

												Bill				09/22/2020				A478253				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-38.98				-54,819.97

												Bill				09/23/2020				9/2020				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								611-1 · UTILITIES/INTERNET				-52.90				-54,872.87

												Bill				09/23/2020				B58655				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-5.49				-54,878.36

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/24/2020				205695				KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				729.50				-54,148.86

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/24/2020				205696				KACO ALL LINES FUND								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,778.17				-51,370.69

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/24/2020				205697				DEBRA A RISON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				24.15				-51,346.54

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/24/2020				205698				KACO INSURANCE AGENCY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				407.20				-50,939.34

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/24/2020				205699				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				937386				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				446.25				-50,493.09

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/24/2020				205700				THE ESTILL COUNTY TRIBUNE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				16.04				-50,477.05

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/24/2020				205701				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				175.00				-50,302.05

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/24/2020				205702				PERRY'S AUTO SUPPLY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.00				-50,276.05

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/24/2020				205703				DAVID & HAYMOND,PSC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,700.00				-48,576.05

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/24/2020				205704				USA BLUE BOOK				969414				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				263.90				-48,312.15

												Bill				09/24/2020				9/2020				WINDSTREAM								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-223.83				-48,535.98

												Bill				09/24/2020				4627188-0911025				COLONIAL LIFE								-SPLIT-				-33.82				-48,569.80

												Bill				09/24/2020				5000299392				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-25.98				-48,595.78

												Bill				09/25/2020				M903180				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-1,942.40				-50,538.18

												Bill				09/25/2020				9/2020				PITNEY BOWES								621-8 · POSTAGE				-503.50				-51,041.68

												Bill				09/25/2020				B58733				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-6.99				-51,048.67

												Bill				09/25/2020				A478504				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-18.99				-51,067.66

												Bill				09/28/2020				6312991				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-405.83				-51,473.49

												Bill				09/28/2020				5000299917				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-7.28				-51,480.77

												Bill				09/28/2020				B58817				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-6.99				-51,487.76

												Bill				09/28/2020				9/2020 6				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-18.05				-51,505.81

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/29/2020				205706				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				52.90				-51,452.91

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/29/2020				205707				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				287.60				-51,165.31

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/29/2020				205708				WINDSTREAM								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				223.83				-50,941.48

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/29/2020				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				858.37				-50,083.11

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/29/2020				ACH				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3,054.18				-47,028.93

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/29/2020				ACH				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,344.21				-45,684.72

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/29/2020				ACH				PITNEY BOWES				2470038				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				142.74				-45,541.98

												Bill Pmt -Check				09/29/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,990.27				-42,551.71

												Bill				09/29/2020				B58872				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-15.78				-42,567.49

												Bill				09/30/2020				W200490 PMT 2				KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND								658-8 · WORKMANS COMP				-729.50				-43,296.99

												Bill				09/30/2020				K200544 PMT 2				KACO ALL LINES FUND								657-8 · INSURANCE GEN LIAB/AD&G				-2,778.17				-46,075.16

												Bill				09/30/2020				9/2020				THE ESTILL COUNTY TRIBUNE								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-16.04				-46,091.20

												Bill				09/30/2020				RIS0003099272				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								239-1 · DENTAL WITHHELD				-287.60				-46,378.80

												Bill				09/30/2020				9/2020				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION								610-1 · PURCHASED WATER				-84.00				-46,462.80

												Bill				09/30/2020				9/2020 1				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								620-7 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/CUST. SERV				-271.08				-46,733.88

												Bill				09/30/2020				2020527-44				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								-SPLIT-				-280.50				-47,014.38

												Bill				09/30/2020				9/2020				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								-SPLIT-				-12,138.97				-59,153.35

												Bill				09/30/2020				Y30001101177				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								611-3 · UTILITIES/TRASH				-196.86				-59,350.21

												Bill				09/30/2020				9/2020				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				5458103				655-1 · TAXES-SALES				-552.01				-59,902.22

												Bill				09/30/2020				9/2020				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				5458189				655-2 · TAXES-UTILITY				-4,790.17				-64,692.39

												Bill				09/30/2020								CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								-SPLIT-				-2,336.95				-67,029.34

												Bill				10/01/2020				127434835001				OFFICE DEPOT								620-8 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/AD G				-199.99				-67,229.33

												Bill				10/01/2020				127434920001				OFFICE DEPOT								620-9 · OFFICE/ BREAKROOM SUPPLIES				-205.33				-67,434.66

												Bill				10/01/2020				5000300160				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-15.67				-67,450.33

												Bill				10/02/2020				PMT 3				KACO ALL LINES FUND				K200544-IN PMT 3				657-8 · INSURANCE GEN LIAB/AD&G				-2,778.17				-70,228.50

												Bill				10/02/2020				B59059				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-35.99				-70,264.49

												Bill				10/02/2020				10/2020 8				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-46.08				-70,310.57

												Bill				10/02/2020				10/2020 9				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-54.00				-70,364.57

												Bill				10/04/2020				10/2020 10				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-15.89				-70,380.46

												Bill				10/06/2020				2020				MICHAEL NEWTON								635-5 · CONT SERVICE OTHER/OPERATIONS				-1,200.00				-71,580.46

												Bill				10/06/2020				10/2020				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								621-8 · POSTAGE				-1,331.79				-72,912.25

												Bill				10/07/2020				9/2020				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								239 · RETIREMENT WITHHELD				-6,821.52				-79,733.77

												Bill				10/07/2020				B59409				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-1.70				-79,735.47

												Bill				10/07/2020				10/2020 2				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-260.00				-79,995.47

												Bill				10/07/2020				5000301016				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-56.79				-80,052.26

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/08/2020				205719				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				84.00				-79,968.26

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/08/2020				205720				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				65,113.57				-14,854.69

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/08/2020				205721				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,346.13				-12,508.56

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/08/2020				205722				CORE & MAIN								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4,903.88				-7,604.68

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/08/2020				205723				COLONIAL LIFE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				33.82				-7,570.86

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/08/2020				205724				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				PETTY CASH				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.00				-7,566.86

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/08/2020				205725				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				280.50				-7,286.36

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/08/2020				205726				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				405.83				-6,880.53

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/08/2020				205727				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				12,138.97				5,258.44

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/08/2020				205728				MEADES DO IT CENTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				74.99				5,333.43

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/08/2020				205729				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				201.62				5,535.05

												Bill				10/08/2020				10/2020 7				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-7.41				5,527.64

												Credit				10/08/2020				5000301171				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				3.79				5,531.43

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/09/2020				ACH				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9,854.30				15,385.73

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/09/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				6,821.52				22,207.25

												Bill				10/09/2020				I105969941				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								604-1 · HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT				-82.40				22,124.85

												Bill				10/09/2020				10/2020				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC								635-8 · CONT SERVICE OTHER/AD&G				-480.00				21,644.85

												Bill				10/09/2020				30000016935 10/2020				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-2,862.67				18,782.18

												Bill				10/09/2020				B59530				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-26.99				18,755.19

												Bill				10/09/2020				524116				MEADES DO IT CENTER								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-185.67				18,569.52

												Credit				10/09/2020				524121				MEADES DO IT CENTER								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				127.74				18,697.26

												Bill				10/12/2020				940267				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G				-1,428.00				17,269.26

												Bill				10/12/2020				940272				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G				-26.25				17,243.01

												Bill				10/12/2020				5000301647				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-27.43				17,215.58

												Bill				10/13/2020				INV-0005705				SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS INC								635-6 · CONT SERVICE/SUPPORT				-1,200.00				16,015.58

												Bill				10/13/2020				INV-0005706				SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS INC								635-6 · CONT SERVICE/SUPPORT				-8,401.09				7,614.49

												Bill				10/13/2020				21092				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-1,850.00				5,764.49

												Bill				10/13/2020				10/2020 4				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-13.75				5,750.74

												Bill				10/13/2020				B59661				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-7.49				5,743.25

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2020				ACH				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				287.17				6,030.42

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2020				ACH				PITNEY BOWES				2470038				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				503.50				6,533.92

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2020				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				196.86				6,730.78

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				SALES TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				552.01				7,282.79

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/14/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				UTILITY TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4,790.17				12,072.96

												Bill				10/14/2020				10/2020				GARY MILLER TRUCKING								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-60.00				12,012.96

												Bill				10/14/2020				485572				HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-29.49				11,983.47

												Bill				10/14/2020				706104360				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								-SPLIT-				-9,854.30				2,129.17

												Bill				10/14/2020				10/2020 1				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								620-9 · OFFICE/ BREAKROOM SUPPLIES				-5.04				2,124.13

												Bill				10/14/2020				10/2020 5				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-40.27				2,083.86

												Bill				10/14/2020				10/2020 6				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-170.00				1,913.86

												Bill				10/15/2020				A479559				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-32.99				1,880.87

												Bill				10/15/2020				68067529				WRIGHT EXPRESS								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-570.85				1,310.02

												Bill				10/16/2020				10/2020				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-3,120.85				-1,810.83

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/19/2020				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				2,336.95				526.12

												Bill				10/19/2020				S10013262401				CITCO WATER								334 · METERS				-3,192.28				-2,666.16

												Bill				10/19/2020				001400200001 10/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-15,558.12				-18,224.28

												Bill				10/19/2020				001400100001 10/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-49,302.10				-67,526.38

												Bill				10/20/2020				001400300001 10/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-137.41				-67,663.79

												Bill				10/20/2020				010100750001 10/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-21.57				-67,685.36

												Bill				10/20/2020				5000302550				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-51.41				-67,736.77

												Bill				10/20/2020				B60039				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-26.99				-67,763.76

												Bill				10/22/2020				B60173				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-28.76				-67,792.52

												Bill				10/22/2020				10/2020				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								611-1 · UTILITIES/INTERNET				-52.90				-67,845.42

												Bill				10/22/2020				80055				UNITED SYSTEMS AND SOFTWARE, INC								334 · METERS				-643.32				-68,488.74

												Bill				10/24/2020				4627188-1009994				COLONIAL LIFE								-SPLIT-				-33.82				-68,522.56

												Bill				10/25/2020				10/2020 3				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								620-9 · OFFICE/ BREAKROOM SUPPLIES				-82.15				-68,604.71

												Bill				10/26/2020				A480121				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-1.79				-68,606.50

												Bill				10/26/2020				C9998668				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								-SPLIT-				-412.00				-69,018.50

												Bill				10/26/2020				10/2020				WINDSTREAM								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-221.87				-69,240.37

												Bill				10/27/2020				860978				HAYES PIPELINE								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-987.05				-70,227.42

												Bill				10/27/2020				10/2020				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-414.82				-70,642.24

												Bill				10/27/2020				10/2020				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-33.90				-70,676.14

												Bill				10/27/2020				133469184001				OFFICE DEPOT								620-7 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/CUST. SERV				-300.58				-70,976.72

												Bill				10/28/2020				80104				UNITED SYSTEMS AND SOFTWARE, INC								334 · METERS				-6,290.00				-77,266.72

												Bill				10/28/2020				133506467001				OFFICE DEPOT								620-7 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/CUST. SERV				-9.35				-77,276.07

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/29/2020				205732				OFFICE DEPOT								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				405.32				-76,870.75

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/29/2020				205733				KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND				INV W200490-IN PMT 3				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				729.50				-76,141.25

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/29/2020				205734				KACO ALL LINES FUND				K200544-IN PMT 3				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,778.17				-73,363.08

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/29/2020				205735				MICHAEL NEWTON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,200.00				-72,163.08

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/29/2020				205736				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				82.40				-72,080.68

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/29/2020				205737				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				480.00				-71,600.68

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/29/2020				205738				SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9,601.09				-61,999.59

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/29/2020				205739				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,454.25				-60,545.34

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/29/2020				205740				GARY MILLER TRUCKING								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				60.00				-60,485.34

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/29/2020				205741				HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				29.49				-60,455.85

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/29/2020				205742				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,850.00				-58,605.85

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/29/2020				205743				CITCO WATER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3,192.28				-55,413.57

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/29/2020				205744				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				287.60				-55,125.97

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/29/2020				205745				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				52.90				-55,073.07

												Bill				10/29/2020				525178				MEADES DO IT CENTER								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-182.63				-55,255.70

												Bill				10/30/2020				PMT 3				KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND				INV W200490-IN PMT 3				658-8 · WORKMANS COMP				-729.50				-55,985.20

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/30/2020				ACH				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3,120.85				-52,864.35

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/30/2020				ACH				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9,854.30				-43,010.05

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/30/2020				ACH				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,331.79				-41,678.26

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/30/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,862.67				-38,815.59

												Bill Pmt -Check				10/30/2020				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				570.85				-38,244.74

												Bill				10/30/2020				1010750000				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								671-7 · 911 FEE				-4.00				-38,248.74

												Bill				10/30/2020				10/2020				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								-SPLIT-				-15,825.73				-54,074.47

												Bill				10/31/2020				401177				HARDY OIL COMPANY, INC.								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-501.73				-54,576.20

												Bill				10/31/2020				10/2020				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION								610-1 · PURCHASED WATER				-84.00				-54,660.20

												Bill				10/31/2020				2022798-44				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								-SPLIT-				-280.50				-54,940.70

												Bill				10/31/2020				Y30001107890				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								611-3 · UTILITIES/TRASH				-88.81				-55,029.51

												Bill				10/31/2020				10/2020				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				5532963				655-1 · TAXES-SALES				-604.83				-55,634.34

												Bill				10/31/2020				10/2020				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				5533048				655-2 · TAXES-UTILITY				-4,524.63				-60,158.97

												Bill				11/01/2020				RIS0003166868				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								239-1 · DENTAL WITHHELD				-287.60				-60,446.57

												Bill				11/01/2020				11/2020 3				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-54.00				-60,500.57

												Bill				11/01/2020				394983				USA BLUE BOOK								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-140.91				-60,641.48

												Bill				11/01/2020				9052				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-11.98				-60,653.46

												Bill				11/01/2020				1631				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-30.46				-60,683.92

												Bill				11/03/2020				525462				MEADES DO IT CENTER								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-75.80				-60,759.72

												Bill				11/03/2020				868332				SMOKEY'S AUTO CENTER								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-8.48				-60,768.20

												Bill				11/03/2020				11/2020 4				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								640-7 · UNIFORMS-CUST SERV.				-148.15				-60,916.35

												Bill				11/03/2020				B60651				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-64.68				-60,981.03

												Credit				11/03/2020				A480531				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				10.78				-60,970.25

												Bill				11/03/2020				5000304071				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-4.89				-60,975.14

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/04/2020				205758				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				728.49				-60,246.65

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/04/2020				205759				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				414.82				-59,831.83

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/04/2020				205760				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.00				-59,827.83

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/04/2020				205761				UNITED SYSTEMS AND SOFTWARE, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				6,933.32				-52,894.51

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/04/2020				205762				HAYES PIPELINE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				987.05				-51,907.46

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/04/2020				205763				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				65,019.20				13,111.74

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/04/2020				205764				MEADES DO IT CENTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				240.56				13,352.30

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/04/2020				205765				HARDY OIL COMPANY, INC.								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				501.73				13,854.03

												Bill				11/04/2020				11/2020				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								621-8 · POSTAGE				-1,356.55				12,497.48

												Bill				11/04/2020				A13258577507				KENTUCKY LABOR LAW POSTER SERVICE								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-89.50				12,407.98

												Bill				11/04/2020				11/2020 5				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-15.89				12,392.09

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/05/2020				205766				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				162.70				12,554.79

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/05/2020				205767				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				84.00				12,638.79

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/05/2020				ACH				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				147.51				12,786.30

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/05/2020				ACH				COLONIAL LIFE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				33.82				12,820.12

												Bill				11/05/2020				B60802				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-13.48				12,806.64

												Bill				11/05/2020				N282331				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-2,494.78				10,311.86

												Bill				11/05/2020				5000304372				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-4.89				10,306.97

												Bill				11/05/2020				5000304365				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-107.79				10,199.18

												Bill				11/05/2020				5000304364				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-129.53				10,069.65

												Bill				11/06/2020				30000016935 11/20				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-2,617.16				7,452.49

												Bill				11/06/2020				B60860				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-16.99				7,435.50

												Bill				11/06/2020				5000304496				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-35.72				7,399.78

												Bill				11/09/2020				10/2020				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								239 · RETIREMENT WITHHELD				-8,969.54				-1,569.76

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/09/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8,969.54				7,399.78

												Bill				11/09/2020				I106387113				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								604-1 · HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT				-82.40				7,317.38

												Bill				11/09/2020				941220				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G				-420.00				6,897.38

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/10/2020				205768				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				412.00				7,309.38

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/10/2020				205769				OFFICE DEPOT								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				309.93				7,619.31

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/10/2020				205770				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				15,825.73				23,445.04

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/10/2020				205771				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				280.50				23,725.54

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/10/2020				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				88.81				23,814.35

												Bill				11/10/2020				A481001				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-7.98				23,806.37

												Bill				11/10/2020				5000304964				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-240.76				23,565.61

												Bill				11/11/2020				863361				HAYES PIPELINE								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-353.75				23,211.86

												Bill				11/11/2020				863360				HAYES PIPELINE								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-254.25				22,957.61

												Bill				11/11/2020				5000305107				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-42.34				22,915.27

												Bill				11/11/2020				5000305066				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-33.02				22,882.25

												Bill				11/12/2020				N307580				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-142.70				22,739.55

												Bill				11/13/2020				A481169				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-64.99				22,674.56

												Bill				11/15/2020				68616190				WRIGHT EXPRESS								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-723.70				21,950.86

												Bill				11/16/2020				11/20				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-2,997.99				18,952.87

												Bill				11/16/2020				11/2020				DEBRA A RISON								650-8 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/AD&G				-21.09				18,931.78

												Bill				11/16/2020				A481310				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-33.98				18,897.80

												Bill				11/16/2020				A481322				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-23.66				18,874.14

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/16/2020				ACH				WINDSTREAM								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				221.87				19,096.01

												Bill				11/17/2020				11/2020 6				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								640-7 · UNIFORMS-CUST SERV.				-77.34				19,018.67

												Bill				11/17/2020				5000305660				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-6.73				19,011.94

												Credit				11/17/2020				5000304523				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				9.11				19,021.05

												Bill				11/18/2020				001400200001 11/20				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-15,883.52				3,137.53

												Bill				11/18/2020				010100750001 11/20				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-21.57				3,115.96

												Bill				11/18/2020				11/2020 7				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-7 · MISC. EXPENSE/CUSTOMER SERVICE				-168.80				2,947.16

												Bill				11/18/2020				B61374				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-17.00				2,930.16

												Bill				11/19/2020				001400100001 11/20				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-44,941.74				-42,011.58

												Bill				11/19/2020				11/2020 8				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-22.25				-42,033.83

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/20/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				SALES TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				604.83				-41,429.00

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/20/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				UTILITY TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4,524.63				-36,904.37

												Bill				11/20/2020				4506863 11/2020				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								-SPLIT-				-2,336.95				-39,241.32

												Bill				11/20/2020				11/20				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								611-1 · UTILITIES/INTERNET				-52.90				-39,294.22

												Bill				11/20/2020				001400300001 11/20				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-127.65				-39,421.87

												Bill				11/20/2020				526454				MEADES DO IT CENTER								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-99.99				-39,521.86

												Bill				11/20/2020				5000306029				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-822.53				-40,344.39

												Bill				11/24/2020				4627188-1106007				COLONIAL LIFE								-SPLIT-				-33.82				-40,378.21

												Bill				11/24/2020				11/20				WINDSTREAM								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-215.90				-40,594.11

												Credit				11/25/2020				11/2020 9				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				DEB RETURNED				640-7 · UNIFORMS-CUST SERV.				31.27				-40,562.84

												Bill				11/25/2020				N387750				CORE & MAIN								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-202.74				-40,765.58

												Bill				11/25/2020				5000306538				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-25.46				-40,791.04

												Bill				11/25/2020				5000306594				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-11.38				-40,802.42

												Bill				11/27/2020				6445135				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-414.82				-41,217.24

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/30/2020				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				2,336.95				-38,880.29

												Bill				11/30/2020				RIS0003197818				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								239-1 · DENTAL WITHHELD				-287.60				-39,167.89

												Bill				11/30/2020				11/2020				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								239 · RETIREMENT WITHHELD				-6,571.65				-45,739.54

												Bill				11/30/2020				11/20				ESTILL CO WATER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT								131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-1,290.00				-47,029.54

												Bill Pmt -Check				11/30/2020				ACH				ESTILL CO WATER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,290.00				-45,739.54

												Bill				11/30/2020				11/2020				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								671-7 · 911 FEE				-4.00				-45,743.54

												Bill				11/30/2020				11/2020				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION								610-1 · PURCHASED WATER				-84.00				-45,827.54

												Bill				11/30/2020				Y30001115449				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								611-3 · UTILITIES/TRASH				-88.77				-45,916.31

												Bill				11/30/2020				11/2020				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								640-7 · UNIFORMS-CUST SERV.				-142.93				-46,059.24

												Bill				11/30/2020				11/2020 1				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-63.59				-46,122.83

												Bill				11/30/2020				11/2020 2				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-13.69				-46,136.52

												Bill				11/30/2020				11/2020				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								-SPLIT-				-15,222.72				-61,359.24

												Bill				11/30/2020				11/2020				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				5583105				655-1 · TAXES-SALES				-539.63				-61,898.87

												Bill				11/30/2020				5583133				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				5583133				655-2 · TAXES-UTILITY				-4,193.00				-66,091.87

												Bill				11/30/2020				12/2020				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								-SPLIT-				-2,336.95				-68,428.82

												Bill				11/30/2020				2024934-44				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								-SPLIT-				-635.00				-69,063.82

												Bill				11/30/2020				12/2020				KACO BENEFITS GROUP								-SPLIT-				-7,702.36				-76,766.18

												Bill				12/01/2020				12/2020				WILLIAM PATRICK JR								640-6 · UNIFORMS-MAINT.				-110.62				-76,876.80

												Bill				12/01/2020				12/2020				LISLE'S ELECTRIC								620-5 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/OPERATIONS				-2,070.17				-78,946.97

												Bill				12/02/2020				12/20 2				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								620-9 · OFFICE/ BREAKROOM SUPPLIES				-90.74				-79,037.71

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/03/2020				ACH				COLONIAL LIFE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				33.82				-79,003.89

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/03/2020				ACH				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,997.99				-76,005.90

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/03/2020				ACH				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,356.55				-74,649.35

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/03/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,617.16				-72,032.19

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/03/2020				ACH				WRIGHT EXPRESS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				723.70				-71,308.49

												Bill				12/03/2020				P190067				KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND								658-8 · WORKMANS COMP				-908.00				-72,216.49

												Bill				12/03/2020				527081				MEADES DO IT CENTER								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-49.98				-72,266.47

												Bill				12/03/2020				B61990				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-5.49				-72,271.96

												Bill				12/03/2020				12/20 3				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-492.17				-72,764.13

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/04/2020				205785				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				287.60				-72,476.53

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/04/2020				205786				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				52.90				-72,423.63

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/04/2020				205787				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				60,974.48				-11,449.15

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/04/2020				205788				MEADES DO IT CENTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				175.79				-11,273.36

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/04/2020				205789				SMOKEY'S AUTO CENTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.48				-11,264.88

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/04/2020				205790				KENTUCKY LABOR LAW POSTER SERVICE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				89.50				-11,175.38

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/04/2020				205791				HAYES PIPELINE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				608.00				-10,567.38

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/04/2020				205792				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				82.40				-10,484.98

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/04/2020				205793				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				420.00				-10,064.98

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/04/2020				205794				DEBRA A RISON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.09				-10,043.89

												Bill				12/04/2020				12/2020				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE								621-8 · POSTAGE				-1,679.70				-11,723.59

												Bill				12/04/2020				B62020				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-20.91				-11,744.50

												Bill				12/04/2020				12/20 5				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-15.89				-11,760.39

												Bill				12/07/2020				30000016935 12/2020				KENTUCKY UTILITIES								615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-2,585.88				-14,346.27

												Bill				12/08/2020				12/2020				GARY MILLER TRUCKING								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-55.00				-14,401.27

												Bill				12/08/2020				495503				HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-29.46				-14,430.73

												Bill				12/08/2020				B62180				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-2.29				-14,433.02

												Bill				12/08/2020				B62182				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-1.29				-14,434.31

												Bill				12/08/2020				B62178				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-30.27				-14,464.58

												Bill				12/09/2020				I106839971				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								604-1 · HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT				-82.40				-14,546.98

												Bill				12/09/2020				A482521				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-27.98				-14,574.96

												Bill				12/09/2020				12/2020 7				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-0.69				-14,575.65

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/10/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				6,571.65				-8,004.00

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/10/2020				ACH				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.00				-8,000.00

												Bill				12/10/2020				12/2020 8				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-7 · MISC. EXPENSE/CUSTOMER SERVICE				-84.40				-8,084.40

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/11/2020				ACH				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				88.77				-7,995.63

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/11/2020				ACH				WINDSTREAM								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				215.90				-7,779.73

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/11/2020				ACH				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,455.93				-6,323.80

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/11/2020				ACH				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				8400012017				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				42.44				-6,281.36

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/11/2020				205795				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				9000-00002-001				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				84.00				-6,197.36

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/11/2020				205796				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				4046 011 9213 8597				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				675.37				-5,521.99

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/11/2020				205797				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				231.98				-5,290.01

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/11/2020				205798				CORE & MAIN								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,840.22				-2,449.79

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/11/2020				205799				USA BLUE BOOK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				140.91				-2,308.88

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/11/2020				205800				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				15,222.72				12,913.84

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/11/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				SALES TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				539.63				13,453.47

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/11/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				UTILITY TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4,193.00				17,646.47

												Bill				12/11/2020				12/2020				PITNEY BOWES								621-8 · POSTAGE				-142.74				17,503.73

												Bill				12/11/2020				867709				HAYES PIPELINE								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-780.00				16,723.73

												Bill				12/11/2020				A482599				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-1.76				16,721.97

												Bill				12/14/2020				A482765				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-12.89				16,709.08

												Bill				12/15/2020				69141432				WRIGHT EXPRESS								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-680.22				16,028.86

												Bill				12/15/2020				P56606				WILSON EQUIPMENT COMPANY								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-280.00				15,748.86

												Bill				12/15/2020								MCGREGOR & ASSOCIATES, INC								604-1 · HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT				-200.00				15,548.86

												Bill				12/15/2020				12/2020 9				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-1,950.00				13,598.86

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/16/2020				ACH				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				2,336.95				15,935.81

												Bill				12/16/2020				12/2020				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE								615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS				-2,952.08				12,983.73

												Bill				12/16/2020				1/2020				KACO BENEFITS GROUP								-SPLIT-				-7,702.36				5,281.37

												Bill				12/16/2020				010100750001 12/20				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-21.57				5,259.80

												Bill				12/16/2020				B62522				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-32.96				5,226.84

												Bill				12/17/2020				144185325001				OFFICE DEPOT								620-8 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/AD G				-264.66				4,962.18

												Bill				12/17/2020				00140020001 12/20				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-14,614.46				-9,652.28

												Bill				12/17/2020				001400100001 12/20				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-43,900.46				-53,552.74

												Bill				12/17/2020				12/2020 10				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-439.30				-53,992.04

												Bill				12/17/2020				12/2020 11				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-88.21				-54,080.25

												Bill				12/18/2020				12/2020				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								611-1 · UTILITIES/INTERNET				-52.90				-54,133.15

												Bill				12/18/2020				001400300001 12/20				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								-SPLIT-				-69.08				-54,202.23

												Bill				12/18/2020				B62602				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-1.99				-54,204.22

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/22/2020				205801				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				414.82				-53,789.40

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/22/2020				205802				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				635.00				-53,154.40

												Bill				12/24/2020				12/2020 12				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.				-170.00				-53,324.40

												Bill				12/25/2020				4627188-1204921				COLONIAL LIFE								-SPLIT-				-33.82				-53,358.22

												Bill				12/25/2020				12/2020 13				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-445.20				-53,803.42

												Bill				12/25/2020				2027386-4				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								-SPLIT-				-280.50				-54,083.92

												Bill				12/28/2020				6511094				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-421.04				-54,504.96

												Bill				12/28/2020				5000307161				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-19.95				-54,524.91

												Bill				12/28/2020				B63013				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-89.99				-54,614.90

												Bill				12/28/2020				A483402				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-36.94				-54,651.84

												Bill				12/28/2020				B63012				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-8.98				-54,660.82

												Bill				12/28/2020				12/20				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-54.00				-54,714.82

												Bill				12/28/2020				12/20 1				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G				-13.69				-54,728.51

												Bill				12/29/2020				147612778001				OFFICE DEPOT								340 · OFFICE FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT				-829.99				-55,558.50

												Bill				12/29/2020				498855				HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-344.06				-55,902.56

												Bill				12/30/2020				034369309				SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS								620-8 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/AD G				-2,470.42				-58,372.98

												Bill				12/30/2020				12/20				WINDSTREAM								611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE				-227.58				-58,600.56

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/30/2020				ACH				WINDSTREAM								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				227.58				-58,372.98

												Bill				12/31/2020				12/2020				BABERS TOWING								650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE				-600.00				-58,972.98

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/31/2020				205804				KACO BENEFITS GROUP								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				15,404.72				-43,568.26

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/31/2020				205805				MCGREGOR & ASSOCIATES, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				200.00				-43,368.26

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/31/2020				205806				WILSON EQUIPMENT COMPANY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				280.00				-43,088.26

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/31/2020				205807				HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				29.46				-43,058.80

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/31/2020				205808				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				82.40				-42,976.40

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/31/2020				205809				GARY MILLER TRUCKING								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				55.00				-42,921.40

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/31/2020				205810				LISLE'S ELECTRIC				ROBERT "BEETLE"				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,070.17				-40,851.23

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/31/2020				205811				BABERS TOWING				SHAWN BABER				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				600.00				-40,251.23

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/31/2020				205812				WILLIAM PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				110.62				-40,140.61

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/31/2020				205813				KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				908.00				-39,232.61

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/31/2020				205814				OFFICE DEPOT								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				264.66				-38,967.95

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/31/2020				205815				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				52.90				-38,915.05

												Bill				12/31/2020				103205				MCGREGOR & ASSOCIATES, INC								604-1 · HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT				-75.00				-38,990.05

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/31/2020				205816				MCGREGOR & ASSOCIATES, INC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				75.00				-38,915.05

												Bill Pmt -Check				12/31/2020				205817				SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,470.42				-36,444.63

												Bill				12/31/2020				1010750000 12/20				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								671-7 · 911 FEE				-4.00				-36,448.63

												Bill				12/31/2020				12/20				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS								239 · RETIREMENT WITHHELD				-10,190.60				-46,639.23

												Bill				12/31/2020				RIS0003270757				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY								239-1 · DENTAL WITHHELD				-287.60				-46,926.83

												Bill				12/31/2020				4204				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS								675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE				-27.99				-46,954.82

												Bill				12/31/2020				B63149				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								-SPLIT-				-30.77				-46,985.59

												Bill				12/31/2020				12/2020				BRANDON CHANEY				VOID:				640-6 · UNIFORMS-MAINT.				0.00				-46,985.59

												Bill				12/31/2020				12/2020				COLBY LYNCH								640-6 · UNIFORMS-MAINT.				-118.60				-47,104.19

												Bill				12/31/2020				2012008423				RICHMOND REGISTER								660-8 · ADVERTISING EXPENSE/AD&G				-630.00				-47,734.19

												Bill				12/31/2020				12/2020				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION								610-1 · PURCHASED WATER				-84.00				-47,818.19

												Bill				12/31/2020				Y30001123653				ADVANCE DISPOSAL								611-3 · UTILITIES/TRASH				-95.27				-47,913.46

												Bill				12/31/2020				12/2020				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								-SPLIT-				-15,197.75				-63,111.21

												Bill				12/31/2020				12/2020				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				5688679				655-2 · TAXES-UTILITY				-4,439.35				-67,550.56

												Bill				12/31/2020				012021				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								-SPLIT-				-2,336.95				-69,887.51

				Total 231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE																																-49,492.31				-69,887.51

				242 · Utility Tax Liability																																				17,721.87

						655-2 · TAXES-UTILITY																																		547,751.15

												Bill				01/31/2020				1/2020				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				JANUARY U/T				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4,826.44				552,577.59

												Bill				02/29/2020				2/2020				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				FEBRUARY U/T				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,734.17				556,311.76

												Bill				03/31/2020				3/2020				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				MARCH U/T				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4,001.85				560,313.61

												Bill				04/30/2020				4/2020				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				APRIL U/T				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4,737.13				565,050.74

												Bill				05/31/2020				5156143				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				MAY U/T				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4,198.66				569,249.40

												Bill				06/30/2020				6/2020				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				JUNE U/T				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				5,076.10				574,325.50

												Bill				07/31/2020				7/2020				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				JULY U/T				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				5,187.30				579,512.80

												Bill				08/31/2020				5385976				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				AUGUST U/T				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4,607.40				584,120.20

												Bill				09/30/2020				9/2020				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				SEPTEMBER U/T				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4,790.17				588,910.37

												Bill				10/31/2020				10/2020				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				OCTOBER U/T				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4,524.63				593,435.00

												Bill				11/30/2020				5583133				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				NOVEMBER U/T				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4,193.00				597,628.00

												Bill				12/31/2020				12/2020				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {8}				DECEMBER U/T				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4,439.35				602,067.35

						Total 655-2 · TAXES-UTILITY																														54,316.20				602,067.35

						474-1 · UTILITY TAX/RESIDENTIAL																																		-492,381.40

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 2								JANUARY ADJUSTMENTS TO U/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				193.79				-492,187.61

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 3				A/R				JANUARY WATER U/T-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4,324.76				-496,512.37

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 2								FEBRUARY ADJUSTMENTS TO U/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				65.57				-496,446.80

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 3				A/R				FEBRUARY WATER U/T-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-3,344.85				-499,791.65

												General Journal				03/31/2020				3/20 2								MARCH ADJUSTMENTS TO U/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				73.06				-499,718.59

												General Journal				03/31/2020				3/20 3				A/R				MARCH WATER U/T-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-3,624.83				-503,343.42

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 2								APRIL ADJUSTMENTS TO U/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				19.84				-503,323.58

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 3				A/R				APRIL WATER U/T-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4,286.37				-507,609.95

												General Journal				05/31/2020				5/20 2								MAY ADJUSTMENTS TO U/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				33.08				-507,576.87

												General Journal				05/31/2020				5/20 3				A/R				MAY WATER U/T-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-3,825.57				-511,402.44

												General Journal				06/30/2020				6/20 2								JUNE ADJUSTMENTS TO U/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				22.30				-511,380.14

												General Journal				06/30/2020				6/20 3				A/R				JUNE WATER U/T-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4,609.05				-515,989.19

												General Journal				07/31/2020				7/20 2								JULY ADJUSTMENTS TO U/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				8.03				-515,981.16

												General Journal				07/31/2020				7/20 3				A/R				JULY WATER U/T-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4,679.85				-520,661.01

												General Journal				08/31/2020				8/20 2								AUGUST ADJUSTMENTS TO U/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				13.47				-520,647.54

												General Journal				08/31/2020				8/20 3				A/R				AUGUST WATER U/T-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4,184.19				-524,831.73

												General Journal				09/30/2020				9/20 2								SEPTEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO U/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				21.66				-524,810.07

												General Journal				09/30/2020				9/20 3				A/R				SEPTEMBER WATER U/T-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4,399.79				-529,209.86

												General Journal				10/31/2020				10/20 2								OCTOBER ADJUSTMENTS TO U/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				79.72				-529,130.14

												General Journal				10/31/2020				10/20 3				A/R				OCTOBER WATER U/T-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4,138.52				-533,268.66

												General Journal				11/30/2020				11/20 2								NOVEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO U/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				27.86				-533,240.80

												General Journal				11/30/2020				11/20 3				A/R				NOVEMBER WATER U/T-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4,200.00				-537,440.80

												General Journal				12/31/2020				12/20 2								DECEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO U/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				18.57				-537,422.23

												General Journal				12/31/2020				12/20 3				A/R				DECEMBER WATER U/T-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4,272.69				-541,694.92

						Total 474-1 · UTILITY TAX/RESIDENTIAL																														-49,313.52				-541,694.92

						474-3 · UTILITY TAX/COMMERICAL																																		-37,647.88

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 4				A/R				JANUARY  WATER U/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-507.64				-38,155.52

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 4				A/R				FEBRUARY WATER U/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-396.90				-38,552.42

												General Journal				03/31/2020				3/20 4				A/R				MARCH WATER U/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-383.79				-38,936.21

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 4				A/R				SEPTEMBER WATER U/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-456.81				-39,393.02

												General Journal				05/31/2020				5/20 4				A/R				MAY WATER U/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-380.13				-39,773.15

												General Journal				06/30/2020				6/20 4				A/R				JUNE WATER U/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-473.43				-40,246.58

												General Journal				07/31/2020				7/20 4				A/R				JULY WATER U/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-513.55				-40,760.13

												General Journal				08/31/2020				8/20 4				A/R				AUGUST WATER U/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-429.67				-41,189.80

												General Journal				09/30/2020				9/20 4				A/R				SEPTEMBER WATER U/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-396.85				-41,586.65

												General Journal				10/31/2020				10/20 4				A/R				OCTOBER WATER U/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-392.66				-41,979.31

						Total 474-3 · UTILITY TAX/COMMERICAL																														-4,331.43				-41,979.31

						242 · Utility Tax Liability - Other																																		0.00

						Total 242 · Utility Tax Liability - Other																																		0.00

				Total 242 · Utility Tax Liability																																671.25				18,393.12

				241 · 911 Fee Liability																																				-30,598.48

						671-7 · 911 FEE																																		339,492.62

												Bill				01/16/2020				1010750000 1/2020				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				JANUARY 911 FEE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4.00				339,496.62

												Bill				01/30/2020				1/2020				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15,814.03				355,310.65

												Bill				02/28/2020				2/2020				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				FEB 911 FEE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4.00				355,314.65

												Bill				02/29/2020				2/2020				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15,036.16				370,350.81

												Bill				03/31/2020				3/2020				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				MARCH 911				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4.00				370,354.81

												Bill				03/31/2020				3/2020				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				14,674.56				385,029.37

												Bill				04/30/2020				4/2020				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4.00				385,033.37

												Bill				04/30/2020								ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				14,372.47				399,405.84

												Bill				05/29/2020				1010750000 5/2020				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4.00				399,409.84

												Bill				05/31/2020				5/2020				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15,030.18				414,440.02

												Bill				06/30/2020				1010750000 6/2020				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4.00				414,444.02

												Bill				06/30/2020				6/2020				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				14,961.24				429,405.26

												Bill				07/30/2020				7/2020				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				14,803.39				444,208.65

												Bill				07/31/2020				7/2020				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				7/2020				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4.00				444,212.65

												Bill				08/28/2020				8/2020				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				AUG 911				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4.00				444,216.65

												Bill				08/31/2020				8/2020				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				14,355.33				458,571.98

												Bill				09/10/2020				9/2020				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				911 FEE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4.00				458,575.98

												Bill				09/30/2020				9/2020				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				12,514.40				471,090.38

												Bill				10/30/2020				1010750000				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				911 FEE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4.00				471,094.38

												Bill				10/30/2020				10/2020				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				16,315.19				487,409.57

												Bill				11/30/2020				11/2020				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4.00				487,413.57

												Bill				11/30/2020				11/2020				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER				NOV 911 COLLECTED				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15,693.53				503,107.10

												Bill				12/31/2020				1010750000 12/20				ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				DEC 911 FEE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4.00				503,111.10

												Bill				12/31/2020				12/2020				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15,667.78				518,778.88

						Total 671-7 · 911 FEE																														179,286.26				518,778.88

						474-5 · 911 FEE ASSESSED																																		-370,091.10

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 2								JANUARY ADJUSTMENST TO 911 FEE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-370,091.10

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 3				A/R				JANUARY 911 FEE ASSESSED				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-15,320.00				-385,411.10

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 2								FEBRUARY ADJUSTMENST TO 911 FEE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				4.00				-385,407.10

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 3				A/R				FEBRUARY 911 FEE ASSESSED				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-15,304.00				-400,711.10

												General Journal				03/31/2020				3/20 2								MARCH ADJUSTMENST TO 911 FEE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				4.00				-400,707.10

												General Journal				03/31/2020				3/20 3				A/R				MARCH 911 FEE ASSESSED				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-15,240.00				-415,947.10

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 2								APRIL ADJUSTMENST TO 911 FEE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-4.81				-415,951.91

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 3				A/R				APRIL 911 FEE ASSESSED				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-15,292.00				-431,243.91

												General Journal				05/31/2020				5/20 2								MAY ADJUSTMENST TO 911 FEE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-4.00				-431,247.91

												General Journal				05/31/2020				5/20 3				A/R				MAY 911 FEE ASSESSED				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-15,352.00				-446,599.91

												General Journal				06/30/2020				6/20 2								JUNE ADJUSTMENST TO 911 FEE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-4.00				-446,603.91

												General Journal				06/30/2020				6/20 3				A/R				JUNE 911 FEE ASSESSED				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-15,388.00				-461,991.91

												General Journal				07/31/2020				7/20 2								JULY ADJUSTMENST TO 911 FEE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-461,991.91

												General Journal				07/31/2020				7/20 3				A/R				JULY 911 FEE ASSESSED				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-15,488.00				-477,479.91

												General Journal				08/31/2020				8/20 2								AUGUST ADJUSTMENST TO 911 FEE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-477,479.91

												General Journal				08/31/2020				8/20 3				A/R				AUGUST 911 FEE ASSESSED				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-15,528.00				-493,007.91

												General Journal				09/30/2020				9/20 2								SEPTEMBER ADJUSTMENST TO 911 FEE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-8.00				-493,015.91

												General Journal				09/30/2020				9/20 3				A/R				SEPTEMBER 911 FEE ASSESSED				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-15,564.00				-508,579.91

												General Journal				10/31/2020				10/20 2								OCTOBER ADJUSTMENST TO 911 FEE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-8.00				-508,587.91

												General Journal				10/31/2020				10/20 3				A/R				OCTOBER 911 FEE ASSESSED				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13,228.98				-521,816.89

												General Journal				11/30/2020				11/20 2								NOVEMBER ADJUSTMENST TO 911 FEE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-521,816.89

												General Journal				11/30/2020				11/20 3				A/R				NOVEMBER 911 FEE ASSESSED				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-15,548.00				-537,364.89

												General Journal				12/31/2020				12/20 2								DECEMBER ADJUSTMENST TO 911 FEE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-40.00				-537,404.89

												General Journal				12/31/2020				12/20 3				A/R				DECEMBER 911 FEE ASSESSED				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-15,552.00				-552,956.89

						Total 474-5 · 911 FEE ASSESSED																														-182,865.79				-552,956.89

						241 · 911 Fee Liability - Other																																		0.00

						Total 241 · 911 Fee Liability - Other																																		0.00

				Total 241 · 911 Fee Liability																																-3,579.53				-34,178.01

				240 · Sales Tax Liability																																				61,877.60

						655-1 · TAXES-SALES																																		77,724.72

												Bill				01/31/2020				1/2020				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				JANUARY SALES TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				726.74				78,451.46

												Bill				02/29/2020				2/2020				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				FEBRUARY SALES TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				590.03				79,041.49

												Bill				03/31/2020				5015901				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				MARCH SALES TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				634.01				79,675.50

												Bill				04/30/2020				5096258				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				APRIL SALES TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				639.43				80,314.93

												Bill				05/31/2020				5156072				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				MAY SALES TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				516.23				80,831.16

												Bill				06/30/2020				5229187 6/2020				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				JUNE SALES TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				594.57				81,425.73

												Bill				07/31/2020				7/2020				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				JULY SALES TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				627.88				82,053.61

												Bill				08/31/2020				5385418 8/2020				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				AUGUST SALES TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				550.24				82,603.85

												Bill				09/30/2020				9/2020				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				SEPTEMBER SALES TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				552.01				83,155.86

												Bill				10/31/2020				10/2020				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				OCTOBER SALES TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				604.83				83,760.69

												Bill				11/30/2020				11/2020				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				NOVEMBER SALES TAX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				539.63				84,300.32

						Total 655-1 · TAXES-SALES																														6,575.60				84,300.32

						474-4 · SALES TAX/COMMERCIAL																																		-15,847.12

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 4				A/R				JANUARY  WATER S/T -COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-709.44				-16,556.56

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 4				A/R				JANUARY  WATER F/C S/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1.74				-16,558.30

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 4				A/R				FEBRUARY WATER S/T -COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-590.02				-17,148.32

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 4				A/R				FEBRUARY WATER F/C S/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1.74				-17,150.06

												General Journal				03/31/2020				3/20 4				A/R				MARCH WATER S/T -COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-631.08				-17,781.14

												General Journal				03/31/2020				3/20 4				A/R				MARCH WATER F/C S/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1.74				-17,782.88

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 4				A/R				SEPTEMBER WATER S/T -COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-658.43				-18,441.31

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 4				A/R				SEPTEMBER WATER F/C S/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1.74				-18,443.05

												General Journal				05/31/2020				5/20 4				A/R				MAY WATER S/T -COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-529.01				-18,972.06

												General Journal				05/31/2020				5/20 4				A/R				MAY WATER F/C S/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1.16				-18,973.22

												General Journal				06/30/2020				6/20 4				A/R				JUNE WATER S/T -COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-605.74				-19,578.96

												General Journal				06/30/2020				6/20 4				A/R				JUNE WATER F/C S/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1.16				-19,580.12

												General Journal				07/31/2020				7/20 4				A/R				JULY WATER S/T -COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-638.48				-20,218.60

												General Journal				07/31/2020				7/20 4				A/R				JULY WATER F/C S/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1.16				-20,219.76

												General Journal				08/31/2020				8/20 4				A/R				AUGUST WATER S/T -COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-560.64				-20,780.40

												General Journal				08/31/2020				8/20 4				A/R				AUGUST WATER F/C S/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1.16				-20,781.56

												General Journal				09/30/2020				9/20 4				A/R				SEPTEMBER WATER S/T -COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-559.26				-21,340.82

												General Journal				09/30/2020				9/20 4				A/R				SEPTEMBER WATER F/C S/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1.16				-21,341.98

												General Journal				10/31/2020				10/20 4				A/R				OCTOBER WATER S/T -COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-616.26				-21,958.24

												General Journal				10/31/2020				10/20 4				A/R				OCTOBER WATER F/C S/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-0.87				-21,959.11

												General Journal				11/30/2020				11/20 4				A/R				NOVEMBER WATER S/T -COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-548.59				-22,507.70

												General Journal				11/30/2020				11/20 4				A/R				NOVEMBER WATER F/C S/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1.16				-22,508.86

												General Journal				12/31/2020				12/20 4				A/R				DECEMBER WATER S/T -COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-528.60				-23,037.46

												General Journal				12/31/2020				12/20 4				A/R				DECEMBER WATER F/C S/T-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1.16				-23,038.62

						Total 474-4 · SALES TAX/COMMERCIAL																														-7,191.50				-23,038.62

						240 · Sales Tax Liability - Other																																		0.00

						Total 240 · Sales Tax Liability - Other																																		0.00

				Total 240 · Sales Tax Liability																																-615.90				61,261.70

				230 · BANK OVERDRAFT																																				-72,832.00

												General Journal				01/01/2020				AJE23R								Reverse of GJE AJE23 -- To reclassify bank overdraft				131-99 · NEGATIVE CASH				72,832.00				0.00

				Total 230 · BANK OVERDRAFT																																72,832.00				0.00

				233 · LESS CURRENT PORTION OF LT DEBT																																				101,929.00

												General Journal				01/01/2020				AJE12R				A-P				To adjust				232 · N/P CURRENT ISSUE				-101,929.00				0.00

				Total 233 · LESS CURRENT PORTION OF LT DEBT																																-101,929.00				0.00

				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities																																				0.00

												Liability Check				10/08/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 10/07/2020				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7,934.56				7,934.56

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD1				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1,365.69				6,568.87

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD2				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-898.14				5,670.73

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD3				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1,222.80				4,447.93

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD4				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-640.21				3,807.72

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD5				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-906.95				2,900.77

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD6				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-560.00				2,340.77

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD6				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-414.35				1,926.42

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD7				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1,251.84				674.58

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD8				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-674.58				0.00

												Liability Check				10/22/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 10/21/2020				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8,378.74				8,378.74

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD9				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1,365.67				7,013.07

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD10				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1,262.62				5,750.45

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD11				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-981.10				4,769.35

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD12				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-660.03				4,109.32

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD13				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-922.94				3,186.38

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD14				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-560.00				2,626.38

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD14				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-518.27				2,108.11

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD15				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1,234.13				873.98

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD16				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-873.98				0.00

												Liability Check				10/29/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 10/26/2020				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,245.37				1,245.37

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD17				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-437.79				807.58

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD18				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-387.79				419.79

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD19				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-419.79				0.00

												Liability Check				11/05/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 11/04/2020				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7,892.64				7,892.64

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD20				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1,365.67				6,526.97

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD21				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-914.01				5,612.96

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD22				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-887.61				4,725.35

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD23				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-761.04				3,964.31

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD24				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-898.46				3,065.85

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD25				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-560.00				2,505.85

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD25				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-414.35				2,091.50

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD26				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1,455.46				636.04

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD27				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-636.04				0.00

												Liability Check				11/19/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 11/18/2020				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7,618.58				7,618.58

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD28				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1,365.67				6,252.91

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD29				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-883.30				5,369.61

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD30				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1,093.13				4,276.48

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD31				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-568.90				3,707.58

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD32				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-898.47				2,809.11

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD33				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-560.00				2,249.11

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD33				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-414.34				1,834.77

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD34				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1,058.06				776.71

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD35				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-776.71				0.00

												Liability Check				11/27/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 11/18/2020				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,245.37				1,245.37

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD36				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-437.79				807.58

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD37				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-387.79				419.79

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD38				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-419.79				0.00

												Liability Check				12/03/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 12/02/2020				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8,292.24				8,292.24

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD39				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1,365.68				6,926.56

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD40				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1,217.08				5,709.48

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD41				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-925.04				4,784.44

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD42				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-717.47				4,066.97

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD43				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-930.41				3,136.56

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD44				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-560.00				2,576.56

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD44				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-431.83				2,144.73

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD45				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1,491.86				652.87

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD46				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-652.87				0.00

												Liability Check				12/17/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 12/16/2020				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7,680.01				7,680.01

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD47				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1,365.68				6,314.33

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD48				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-891.23				5,423.10

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD49				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1,108.10				4,315.00

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD50				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-407.46				3,907.54

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD51				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-942.67				2,964.87

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD52				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-560.00				2,404.87

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD52				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-453.44				1,951.43

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD53				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1,353.16				598.27

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD54				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-598.27				0.00

												Liability Check				12/30/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 12/22/2020				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				186.54				186.54

												Liability Check				12/30/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 12/28/2020				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9,163.65				9,350.19

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD55				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-186.54				9,163.65

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD56				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1,365.68				7,797.97

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD57				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1,156.67				6,641.30

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD58				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-857.69				5,783.61

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD59				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-756.08				5,027.53

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD60				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-437.79				4,589.74

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD61				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-926.67				3,663.07

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD62				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-387.79				3,275.28

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD63				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-560.00				2,715.28

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD63				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-414.34				2,300.94

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD64				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-419.79				1,881.15

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD65				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1,104.28				776.87

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD66				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-776.87				0.00

				Total 2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities																																0.00				0.00

				239-6 · CANCER INSURANCE WITHHELD																																				0.09

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5940				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				-16.82

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5941				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.82				-30.64

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5947				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				-47.55

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5948				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.82				-61.37

												Bill				01/25/2020				4627188-0103514				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				92.19				30.82

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5958				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				13.91

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5959				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.82				0.09

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5966				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				-16.82

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5967				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-16.82

												Bill				02/26/2020				4627188-0214514				COLONIAL LIFE				DEB CANCER POLICY				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				33.82				17.00

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5977				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				0.09

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5978				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				0.09

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5986				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				-16.82

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5987				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-16.82

												Bill				03/24/2020				4627188-0313405				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				33.82				17.00

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5994				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				0.09

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5995				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				0.09

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5506				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				-16.82

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5507				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-16.82

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5514				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				-33.73

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5515				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-33.73

												Bill				04/24/2020				4627188-0410348				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				33.82				0.09

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5525				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				-16.82

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5526				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-16.82

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5533				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				-33.73

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5534				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-33.73

												Bill				05/25/2020				4627188-0508380				COLONIAL LIFE				DEB				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				33.82				0.09

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5544				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				-16.82

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5545				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-16.82

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5553				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				-33.73

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5554				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-33.73

												Bill				06/24/2020				46271880605208				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				33.82				0.09

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5565				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				-16.82

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5566				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-16.82

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5574				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				-33.73

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5575				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-33.73

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5583				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				-50.64

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5584				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-50.64

												Bill				07/31/2020				4627188-0703092				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				50.73				0.09

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5594				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				-16.82

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5595				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-16.82

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5606				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				-33.73

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5607				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-33.73

												Bill				08/31/2020								COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				33.82				0.09

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5614				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				-16.82

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5615				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-16.82

												Bill				09/24/2020				4627188-0911025				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				33.82				17.00

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5625				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				0.09

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5626				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				0.09

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD5				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				-16.82

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD6				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-16.82

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD13				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				-33.73

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD14				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-33.73

												Bill				10/24/2020				4627188-1009994				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				33.82				0.09

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5630				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				0.09

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5631				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				0.09

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD24				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				-16.82

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD25				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-16.82

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD32				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				-33.73

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD33				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-33.73

												Bill				11/24/2020				4627188-1106007				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				33.82				0.09

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD43				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				-16.82

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD44				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-16.82

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD51				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				-33.73

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD52				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-33.73

												Bill				12/25/2020				4627188-1204921				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				33.82				0.09

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD61				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.91				-16.82

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD63				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-16.82

				Total 239-6 · CANCER INSURANCE WITHHELD																																-16.91				-16.82

				239-9 · EMPLOYEE GARNISHMENTS																																				0.00

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5517				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-268.01				-268.01

												Liability Check				04/29/2020				205533				DONAHUE LAW GROUP, PSC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				268.01				0.00

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5528				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-210.40				-210.40

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5536				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-264.40				-474.80

												Liability Check				05/22/2020				205565				DONAHUE LAW GROUP, PSC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				474.80				0.00

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5548				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-222.99				-222.99

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5557				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-296.49				-519.48

												Liability Check				06/19/2020				205597				DONAHUE LAW GROUP, PSC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				519.48				0.00

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5569				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-199.42				-199.42

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5578				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-199.42				-398.84

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5586				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-264.26				-663.10

												Liability Check				07/31/2020				205636				DONAHUE LAW GROUP, PSC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				663.10				0.00

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5598				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-206.65				-206.65

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5609				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-217.63				-424.28

												Liability Check				08/28/2020				205671				DONAHUE LAW GROUP, PSC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				424.28				0.00

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5617				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-280.60				-280.60

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5628				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-206.65				-487.25

												Liability Check				09/25/2020				205705				DONAHUE LAW GROUP, PSC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				487.25				0.00

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD8				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-223.86				-223.86

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD16				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-291.33				-515.19

												Liability Check				10/23/2020				205731				DONAHUE LAW GROUP, PSC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				515.19				0.00

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD27				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-212.01				-212.01

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD35				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-258.90				-470.91

												Liability Check				11/20/2020				205772				DONAHUE LAW GROUP, PSC								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				470.91				0.00

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD46				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-217.63				-217.63

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD54				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-199.42				-417.05

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD66				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-266.23				-683.28

												Liability Check				12/31/2020				205803				DONAHUE LAW GROUP, PSC				W. PATRICK				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				683.28				0.00

				Total 239-9 · EMPLOYEE GARNISHMENTS																																0.00				0.00

				234 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - SEWER																																				0.00

				Total 234 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - SEWER																																				0.00

				239-5 · HEALTH INSURANCE																																				0.21

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD1				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1,046.34				-1,046.13

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD2				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-365.20				-1,411.33

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD3				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-215.97				-1,627.30

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD4				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-188.54				-1,815.84

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD5				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-893.00				-2,708.84

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD6				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-841.73				-3,550.57

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD7				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-741.14				-4,291.71

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD8				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-256.21				-4,547.92

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD9				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1,046.34				-5,594.26

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD10				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-365.20				-5,959.46

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD11				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-215.97				-6,175.43

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD12				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-188.54				-6,363.97

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD13				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-893.00				-7,256.97

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD14				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-841.73				-8,098.70

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD15				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-741.14				-8,839.84

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD16				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-256.21				-9,096.05

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5629				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,096.05

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5630				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,096.05

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5631				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,096.05

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5632				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,096.05

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD20				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1,046.34				-10,142.39

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD21				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-365.20				-10,507.59

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD22				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-215.97				-10,723.56

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD23				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-188.54				-10,912.10

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD24				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-893.00				-11,805.10

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD25				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-841.73				-12,646.83

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD26				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-741.14				-13,387.97

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD27				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-256.21				-13,644.18

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD28				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1,046.34				-14,690.52

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD29				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-365.20				-15,055.72

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD30				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-215.97				-15,271.69

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD31				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-188.54				-15,460.23

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD32				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-893.00				-16,353.23

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD33				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-841.73				-17,194.96

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD34				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-741.14				-17,936.10

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD35				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-256.21				-18,192.31

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD39				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1,046.34				-19,238.65

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD40				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-365.20				-19,603.85

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD41				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-215.97				-19,819.82

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD42				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-188.54				-20,008.36

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD43				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-893.00				-20,901.36

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD44				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-841.73				-21,743.09

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD45				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-741.14				-22,484.23

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD46				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-256.21				-22,740.44

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD47				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1,046.34				-23,786.78

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD48				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-365.20				-24,151.98

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD49				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-215.97				-24,367.95

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD50				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-188.54				-24,556.49

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD51				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-893.00				-25,449.49

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD52				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-841.73				-26,291.22

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD53				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-741.14				-27,032.36

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD54				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-256.21				-27,288.57

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD55				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-27,288.57

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD56				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-688.88				-27,977.45

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD57				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-388.26				-28,365.71

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD58				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-452.38				-28,818.09

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD59				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-215.88				-29,033.97

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD61				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-452.38				-29,486.35

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD63				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-688.88				-30,175.23

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD65				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-452.38				-30,627.61

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD66				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-215.88				-30,843.49

				Total 239-5 · HEALTH INSURANCE																																-30,843.70				-30,843.49

				260 · ALLOWANCE FOR DOUBTFUL ACCOUNTS																																				0.00

				Total 260 · ALLOWANCE FOR DOUBTFUL ACCOUNTS																																				0.00

				239-4 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD																																				0.53

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5937				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-4.04

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5937				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-28.36

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5940				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-55.48

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5940				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-57.33

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5941				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-83.44

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5942				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-92.05

												Check				01/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYEE LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				56.68				-35.37

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5944				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-39.94

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5944				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-64.26

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5947				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-91.38

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5947				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-93.23

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5948				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-119.34

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5950				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-127.95

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5955				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-132.52

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5955				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-156.84

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5958				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-183.96

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5958				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-185.81

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5959				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-211.92

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5961				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-220.53

												Check				01/31/2020				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				58.75				-161.78

												Check				02/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYEE LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				56.68				-105.10

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5963				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-109.67

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5963				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-133.99

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5966				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-161.11

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5966				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-162.96

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5967				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-189.07

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5969				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-197.68

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5974				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-202.25

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5974				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-226.57

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5977				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-253.69

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5977				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-255.54

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5978				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-281.65

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5980				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-290.26

												Check				02/29/2020				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				58.75				-231.51

												Check				03/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYEE LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				56.68				-174.83

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5983				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-179.40

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5983				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-203.72

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5986				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-230.84

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5986				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-232.69

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5987				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-258.80

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5989				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-267.41

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5991				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-271.98

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5991				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-296.30

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5994				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-323.42

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5994				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-325.27

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5995				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-351.38

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5997				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-359.99

												Check				03/31/2020				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				58.75				-301.24

												Check				04/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYEE LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				56.68				-244.56

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5503				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-249.13

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5503				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-273.45

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5506				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-300.57

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5506				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-302.42

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5507				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-328.53

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5508				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-337.14

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5510				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-341.71

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5510				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-366.03

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5514				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-393.15

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5514				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-395.00

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5515				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-421.11

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5516				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-429.72

												Check				04/30/2020				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				58.75				-370.97

												Check				05/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYEE LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				56.68				-314.29

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5521				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-318.86

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5521				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-343.18

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5525				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-370.30

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5525				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-372.15

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5526				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-398.26

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5527				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-406.87

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5529				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-411.44

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5529				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-435.76

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5533				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-462.88

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5533				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-464.73

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5534				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-490.84

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5535				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-499.45

												Check				05/31/2020				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				58.75				-440.70

												Check				06/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYEE LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				56.68				-384.02

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5540				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-388.59

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5540				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-412.91

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5544				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-440.03

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5544				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-441.88

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5545				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-467.99

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5547				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-476.60

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5549				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-481.17

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5549				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-505.49

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5553				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-532.61

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5553				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-534.46

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5554				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-560.57

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5556				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-569.18

												Check				06/30/2020				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				58.75				-510.43

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5561				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-515.00

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5561				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-539.32

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5565				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-566.44

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5565				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-568.29

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5566				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-594.40

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5568				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-603.01

												Check				07/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYEE LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				56.68				-546.33

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5570				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-550.90

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5570				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-575.22

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5574				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-602.34

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5574				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-604.19

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5575				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-630.30

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5577				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-638.91

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5579				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-643.48

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5579				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-667.80

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5583				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-694.92

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5583				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-696.77

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5584				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-722.88

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5585				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-731.49

												Check				07/31/2020				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				58.75				-672.74

												Check				08/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYEE LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				56.68				-616.06

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5590				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-620.63

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5590				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-644.95

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5594				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-672.07

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5594				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-673.92

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5595				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-700.03

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5597				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-708.64

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5602				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-713.21

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5602				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-737.53

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5606				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-764.65

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5606				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-766.50

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5607				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-792.61

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5608				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-801.22

												Check				08/31/2020				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				58.75				-742.47

												Check				09/08/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYEE LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				56.68				-685.79

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5610				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-690.36

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5610				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-714.68

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5614				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-741.80

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5614				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-743.65

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5615				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-769.76

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5616				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-778.37

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5621				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-782.94

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5621				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-807.26

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5625				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-834.38

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5625				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-836.23

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5626				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-862.34

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5627				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-870.95

												Check				09/30/2020				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				58.75				-812.20

												Check				10/08/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYEE LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				56.68				-755.52

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD1				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-760.09

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD1				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-784.41

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD5				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-811.53

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD5				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-813.38

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD6				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-839.49

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD7				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-848.10

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD9				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-852.67

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD9				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-876.99

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD13				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-904.11

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD13				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-905.96

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD14				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-932.07

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD15				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-940.68

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5629				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-940.68

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5629				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-940.68

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5630				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-940.68

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5630				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-940.68

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5631				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-940.68

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5632				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-940.68

												Check				10/30/2020				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				58.75				-881.93

												Check				11/03/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYEE LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				56.68				-825.25

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD20				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-829.82

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD20				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-854.14

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD24				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-881.26

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD24				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-883.11

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD25				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-909.22

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD26				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-917.83

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD28				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-922.40

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD28				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-946.72

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD32				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-973.84

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD32				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-975.69

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD33				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-1,001.80

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD34				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-1,010.41

												Check				11/30/2020				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				58.75				-951.66

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD39				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-956.23

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD39				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-980.55

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD43				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-1,007.67

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD43				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-1,009.52

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD44				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-1,035.63

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD45				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-1,044.24

												Check				12/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYEE LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				56.68				-987.56

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD47				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-992.13

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD47				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-1,016.45

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD51				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-1,043.57

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD51				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-1,045.42

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD52				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-1,071.53

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD53				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-1,080.14

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD56				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.57				-1,084.71

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD56				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.32				-1,109.03

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD61				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.12				-1,136.15

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD61				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-1,138.00

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD63				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.11				-1,164.11

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD65				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.61				-1,172.72

												Check				12/31/2020				EFT				MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				58.75				-1,113.97

				Total 239-4 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHELD																																-1,114.50				-1,113.97

				239-3 · SHORT TERM DISABILITY WITHHELD																																				-0.08

												Bill				01/25/2020				4627188-0103514				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								-0.08

												Bill				02/26/2020				4627188-0214514				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								-0.08

												Bill				03/24/2020				4627188-0313405				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								-0.08

												Bill				04/24/2020				4627188-0410348				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								-0.08

												Bill				05/25/2020				4627188-0508380				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								-0.08

												Bill				06/24/2020				46271880605208				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								-0.08

												Bill				07/31/2020				4627188-0703092				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								-0.08

												Bill				08/31/2020								COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								-0.08

												Bill				09/24/2020				4627188-0911025				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								-0.08

												Bill				10/24/2020				4627188-1009994				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								-0.08

												Bill				11/24/2020				4627188-1106007				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								-0.08

												Bill				12/25/2020				4627188-1204921				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								-0.08

												General Journal				12/31/2020				SKW								To adjust liabilities to $0 and make accounts inactive.				-SPLIT-				0.08				0.00

				Total 239-3 · SHORT TERM DISABILITY WITHHELD																																0.08				0.00

				239-2 · ACCIDENTAL INSURANCE WITHHELD																																				-0.12

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5940				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5941				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.08				-15.20

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5947				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-15.20

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5948				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.08				-30.28

												Bill				01/25/2020				4627188-0103514				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				45.24				14.96

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5958				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				14.96

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5959				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.08				-0.12

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5966				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5967				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Bill				02/26/2020				4627188-0214514				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								-0.12

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5977				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5978				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5986				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5987				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Bill				03/24/2020				4627188-0313405				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								-0.12

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5994				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5995				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5506				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5507				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5514				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5515				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Bill				04/24/2020				4627188-0410348				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								-0.12

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5525				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5526				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5533				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5534				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Bill				05/25/2020				4627188-0508380				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								-0.12

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5544				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5545				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5553				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5554				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Bill				06/24/2020				46271880605208				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								-0.12

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5565				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5574				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5575				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5583				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5584				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Bill				07/31/2020				4627188-0703092				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								-0.12

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5594				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5595				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5606				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5607				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Bill				08/31/2020								COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								-0.12

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5614				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5615				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Bill				09/24/2020				4627188-0911025				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								-0.12

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5625				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5626				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD5				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD6				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD13				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD14				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Bill				10/24/2020				4627188-1009994				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								-0.12

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5630				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5631				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD24				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD25				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD32				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD33				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Bill				11/24/2020				4627188-1106007				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								-0.12

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD43				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD44				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD51				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD52				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Bill				12/25/2020				4627188-1204921				COLONIAL LIFE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								-0.12

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD61				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD63				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-0.12

												General Journal				12/31/2020				SKW								To adjust liabilities to $0 and make accounts inactive.				239-3 · SHORT TERM DISABILITY WITHHELD				0.12				0.00

				Total 239-2 · ACCIDENTAL INSURANCE WITHHELD																																0.12				0.00

				239-1 · DENTAL WITHHELD																																				0.56

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5937				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-10.48

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5937				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-32.69

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5938				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-43.73

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5940				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-54.77

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5941				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-65.81

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5941				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-88.02

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5942				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-99.06

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5943				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-110.10

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5944				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-121.14

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5944				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-143.35

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5945				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-154.39

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5946				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-165.43

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5947				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-176.47

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5948				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-187.51

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5948				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-209.72

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5950				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-220.76

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5951				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-231.80

												Bill				01/31/2020				RIS0002651896				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY				JANUARY DENTAL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				245.76				13.96

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5955				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				2.92

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5955				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-19.29

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5956				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-30.33

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5957				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-41.37

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5958				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-52.41

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5959				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-63.45

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5959				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-85.66

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5961				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-96.70

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5962				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-107.74

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5963				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-118.78

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5963				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-140.99

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5964				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-152.03

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5965				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-163.07

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5966				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-174.11

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5967				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-185.15

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5967				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-207.36

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5969				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-218.40

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5970				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-229.44

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5974				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-240.48

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5974				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-262.69

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5975				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-273.73

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5976				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-284.77

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5977				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-295.81

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5978				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-306.85

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5978				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-329.06

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5980				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-340.10

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5981				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-351.14

												Bill				02/29/2020				RIS0002698832				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY				MARCH DENTAL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				227.76				-123.38

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5983				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-134.42

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5983				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-156.63

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5984				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-167.67

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5985				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-178.71

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5986				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-189.75

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5987				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-200.79

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5987				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-223.00

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5989				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-234.04

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5990				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-245.08

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5991				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-256.12

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5991				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-278.33

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5992				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-289.37

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5993				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-300.41

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5994				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-311.45

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5995				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-322.49

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5995				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-344.70

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5997				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-355.74

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5998				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-366.78

												Bill				03/31/2020				RIS0002715023				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY				MARCH DENTAL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				263.68				-103.10

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5503				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-114.14

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5503				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-136.35

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5504				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-147.39

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5505				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-158.43

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5506				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-169.47

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5507				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-180.51

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5507				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-202.72

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5508				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-213.76

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5509				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-224.80

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5510				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-235.84

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5510				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-258.05

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5511				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-269.09

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5512				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-280.13

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5513				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-291.17

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5514				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-302.21

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5515				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-313.25

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5515				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-335.46

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5516				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-346.50

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5517				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-357.54

												Bill				04/30/2020				RIS0002781742				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY				APRIL DENTAL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				263.68				-93.86

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5521				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-104.90

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5521				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-127.11

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5522				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-138.15

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5523				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-149.19

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5524				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-160.23

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5525				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-171.27

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5526				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-182.31

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5526				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-204.52

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5527				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-215.56

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5528				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-226.60

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5529				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-237.64

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5529				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-259.85

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5530				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-270.89

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5531				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-281.93

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5532				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-292.97

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5533				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-304.01

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5534				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-315.05

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5534				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-337.26

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5535				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-348.30

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5536				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-359.34

												Bill				05/31/2020				5/2020				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY				MAY DENTAL INS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				263.68				-95.66

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5540				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-106.70

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5540				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-128.91

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5541				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-139.95

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5542				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-150.99

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5543				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-162.03

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5544				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-173.07

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5545				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-184.11

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5545				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-206.32

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5547				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-217.36

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5548				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-228.40

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5549				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-239.44

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5549				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-261.65

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5550				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-272.69

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5551				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-283.73

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5552				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-294.77

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5553				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-305.81

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5554				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-316.85

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5554				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-339.06

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5556				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-350.10

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5557				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-361.14

												Bill				06/30/2020				RIS0002941288				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY				JUNE DENTAL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				287.60				-73.54

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5561				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-84.58

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5561				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-106.79

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5562				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-117.83

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5563				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-128.87

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5564				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-139.91

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5565				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-150.95

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5566				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-161.99

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5566				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-184.20

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5568				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-195.24

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5569				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-206.28

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5570				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-217.32

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5570				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-239.53

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5571				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-250.57

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5572				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-261.61

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5573				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-272.65

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5574				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-283.69

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5575				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-294.73

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5575				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-316.94

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5577				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-327.98

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5578				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-339.02

												Bill				07/31/2020				RIS0002990378				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY				JULY DENTAL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				287.60				-51.42

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5579				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-62.46

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5579				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-84.67

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5580				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-95.71

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5581				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-106.75

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5582				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-117.79

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5583				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-128.83

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5584				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-139.87

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5584				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-162.08

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5585				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-173.12

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5586				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-184.16

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5590				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-195.20

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5590				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-217.41

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5591				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-228.45

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5592				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-239.49

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5593				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-250.53

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5594				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-261.57

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5595				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-272.61

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5595				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-294.82

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5597				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-305.86

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5598				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-316.90

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5602				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-327.94

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5602				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-350.15

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5603				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-361.19

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5604				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-372.23

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5605				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-383.27

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5606				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-394.31

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5607				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-405.35

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5607				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-427.56

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5608				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-438.60

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5609				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-449.64

												Bill				08/31/2020				RIS0003051727				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY				SEPT DENTAL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				287.60				-162.04

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5610				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-173.08

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5610				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-195.29

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5611				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-206.33

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5612				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-217.37

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5613				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-228.41

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5614				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-239.45

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5615				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-250.49

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5615				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-272.70

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5616				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-283.74

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5617				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-294.78

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5621				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-305.82

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5621				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-328.03

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5622				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-339.07

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5623				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-350.11

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5624				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-361.15

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5625				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-372.19

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5626				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-383.23

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5626				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-405.44

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5627				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-416.48

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5628				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-427.52

												Bill				09/30/2020				RIS0003099272				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY				OCTOBER DENTAL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				287.60				-139.92

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD1				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-150.96

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD1				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-173.17

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD2				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-184.21

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD3				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-195.25

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD4				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-206.29

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD5				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-217.33

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD6				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-228.37

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD6				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-250.58

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD7				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-261.62

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD8				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-272.66

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD9				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-283.70

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD9				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-305.91

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD10				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-316.95

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD11				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-327.99

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD12				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-339.03

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD13				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-350.07

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD14				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-361.11

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD14				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-383.32

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD15				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-394.36

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD16				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-405.40

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5629				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-405.40

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5629				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-405.40

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5630				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-405.40

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5631				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-405.40

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5631				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-405.40

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5632				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-405.40

												Bill				11/01/2020				RIS0003166868				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY				NOV DENTAL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				287.60				-117.80

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD20				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-128.84

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD20				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-151.05

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD21				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-162.09

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD22				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-173.13

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD23				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-184.17

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD24				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-195.21

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD25				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-206.25

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD25				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-228.46

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD26				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-239.50

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD27				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-250.54

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD28				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-261.58

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD28				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-283.79

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD29				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-294.83

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD30				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-305.87

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD31				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-316.91

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD32				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-327.95

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD33				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-338.99

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD33				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-361.20

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD34				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-372.24

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD35				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-383.28

												Bill				11/30/2020				RIS0003197818				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY				DEC DENTAL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				287.60				-95.68

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD39				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-106.72

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD39				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-128.93

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD40				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-139.97

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD41				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-151.01

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD42				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-162.05

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD43				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-173.09

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD44				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-184.13

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD44				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-206.34

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD45				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-217.38

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD46				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-228.42

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD47				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-239.46

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD47				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-261.67

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD48				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-272.71

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD49				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-283.75

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD50				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-294.79

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD51				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-305.83

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD52				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-316.87

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD52				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-339.08

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD53				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-350.12

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD54				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-361.16

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD55				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-361.16

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD56				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-372.20

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD56				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-394.41

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD57				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-405.45

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD58				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-416.49

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD59				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-427.53

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD61				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-438.57

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD63				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-449.61

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD63				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.21				-471.82

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD65				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-482.86

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD66				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.04				-493.90

												Bill				12/31/2020				RIS0003270757				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY				DECEMBER DENTAL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				287.60				-206.30

				Total 239-1 · DENTAL WITHHELD																																-206.86				-206.30

				239 · RETIREMENT WITHHELD																																				0.27

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5937				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-466.43				-466.16

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5937				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.93				-563.09

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5938				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-68.76				-631.85

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5938				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-330.87				-962.72

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5938				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.75				-976.47

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5940				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-314.53				-1,291.00

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5940				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-65.36				-1,356.36

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5941				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-68.00				-1,424.36

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5941				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-327.22				-1,751.58

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5942				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-573.83				-2,325.41

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5942				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-119.25				-2,444.66

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5943				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-77.31				-2,521.97

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5943				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-372.02				-2,893.99

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5943				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.46				-2,909.45

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5944				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-466.43				-3,375.88

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5944				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.93				-3,472.81

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5945				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-74.10				-3,546.91

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5945				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-356.59				-3,903.50

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5945				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.82				-3,918.32

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5946				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-40.00				-3,958.32

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5946				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.00				-3,966.32

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5946				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-192.48				-4,158.80

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5947				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-303.16				-4,461.96

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5947				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-63.00				-4,524.96

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5948				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-71.19				-4,596.15

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5948				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-342.55				-4,938.70

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5950				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-363.79				-5,302.49

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5950				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-75.60				-5,378.09

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5951				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-74.64				-5,452.73

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5951				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-359.16				-5,811.89

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5951				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.93				-5,826.82

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5955				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-466.43				-6,293.25

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5955				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.93				-6,390.18

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5956				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-59.14				-6,449.32

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5956				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-284.57				-6,733.89

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5956				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.83				-6,745.72

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5957				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-60.25				-6,805.97

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5957				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.05				-6,818.02

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5957				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-289.92				-7,107.94

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5958				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-311.69				-7,419.63

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5958				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-64.77				-7,484.40

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5959				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-69.91				-7,554.31

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5959				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-336.42				-7,890.73

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5961				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-482.88				-8,373.61

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5961				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-100.35				-8,473.96

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5962				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-69.83				-8,543.79

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5962				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-336.01				-8,879.80

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5962				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.97				-8,893.77

												Bill				01/31/2020				1/2020				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS				JANUARY 2020 RETIREMENT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				9,122.51				228.74

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5963				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-466.43				-237.69

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5963				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.93				-334.62

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5964				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-84.79				-419.41

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5964				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-408.03				-827.44

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5964				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.96				-844.40

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5965				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-48.63				-893.03

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5965				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-9.73				-902.76

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5965				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-233.98				-1,136.74

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5966				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-328.74				-1,465.48

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5966				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-68.32				-1,533.80

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5967				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-71.19				-1,604.99

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5967				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-342.55				-1,947.54

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5969				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-411.43				-2,358.97

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5969				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.50				-2,444.47

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5970				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-84.79				-2,529.26

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5970				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-408.03				-2,937.29

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5970				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.96				-2,954.25

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5974				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-466.43				-3,420.68

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5974				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.93				-3,517.61

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5975				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-60.21				-3,577.82

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5975				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-289.72				-3,867.54

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5975				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.04				-3,879.58

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5976				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-56.50				-3,936.08

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5976				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.30				-3,947.38

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5976				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-271.88				-4,219.26

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5977				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-325.90				-4,545.16

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5977				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-67.73				-4,612.89

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5978				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-68.64				-4,681.53

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5978				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-330.28				-5,011.81

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5980				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-489.38				-5,501.19

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5980				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-101.70				-5,602.89

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5981				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-61.81				-5,664.70

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5981				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-297.43				-5,962.13

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5981				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.36				-5,974.49

												Bill				03/10/2020				2/2020				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS				FEBRUARY 2020 RETIREMENT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				6,203.22				228.73

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5983				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-466.43				-237.70

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5983				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.93				-334.63

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5984				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-84.26				-418.89

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5984				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-405.46				-824.35

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5984				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.85				-841.20

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5985				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-44.13				-885.33

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5985				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.83				-894.16

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5985				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-212.33				-1,106.49

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5986				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-303.16				-1,409.65

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5986				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-63.00				-1,472.65

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5987				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-70.55				-1,543.20

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5987				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-339.49				-1,882.69

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5989				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-408.18				-2,290.87

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5989				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-84.83				-2,375.70

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5990				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-87.47				-2,463.17

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5990				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-420.89				-2,884.06

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5990				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.49				-2,901.55

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5991				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-466.43				-3,367.98

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5991				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.93				-3,464.91

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5992				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-61.28				-3,526.19

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5992				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-294.86				-3,821.05

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5992				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.26				-3,833.31

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5993				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-55.75				-3,889.06

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5993				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.15				-3,900.21

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5993				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-268.27				-4,168.48

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5994				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-303.16				-4,471.64

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5994				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-63.00				-4,534.64

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5995				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-69.28				-4,603.92

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5995				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-333.35				-4,937.27

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5997				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-505.62				-5,442.89

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5997				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-105.08				-5,547.97

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5998				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-61.28				-5,609.25

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5998				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-294.86				-5,904.11

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5998				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.26				-5,916.37

												Bill				03/31/2020				3/2020				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS				MARCH 2020 RETIREMENT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				6,145.07				228.70

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5503				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-466.43				-237.73

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5503				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.93				-334.66

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5504				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-78.38				-413.04

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5504				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-377.16				-790.20

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5504				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.68				-805.88

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5505				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-54.25				-860.13

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5505				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.85				-870.98

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5505				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-261.05				-1,132.03

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5506				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-320.21				-1,452.24

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5506				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-66.54				-1,518.78

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5507				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-71.83				-1,590.61

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5507				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-345.62				-1,936.23

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5508				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-346.46				-2,282.69

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5508				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-72.00				-2,354.69

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5509				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-65.55				-2,420.24

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5509				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-315.44				-2,735.68

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5509				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.11				-2,748.79

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5510				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-466.43				-3,215.22

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5510				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.93				-3,312.15

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5511				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-295.20				-3,607.35

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5511				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-60.00				-3,667.35

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5511				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.00				-3,679.35

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5512				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-57.00				-3,736.35

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5512				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-274.28				-4,010.63

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5512				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.40				-4,022.03

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5513				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-40.00				-4,062.03

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5513				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.00				-4,070.03

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5513				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-192.48				-4,262.51

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5514				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-303.16				-4,565.67

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5514				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-63.00				-4,628.67

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5515				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-68.00				-4,696.67

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5515				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-327.22				-5,023.89

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5516				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-450.40				-5,474.29

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5516				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-93.60				-5,567.89

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5517				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-77.31				-5,645.20

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5517				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-372.02				-6,017.22

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5517				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.46				-6,032.68

												Bill				04/30/2020				4/2020				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS				APRIL 2020 RETIREMENT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				6,254.92				222.24

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5521				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-466.43				-244.19

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5521				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.93				-341.12

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5522				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-331.18				-672.30

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5522				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-67.31				-739.61

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5522				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.46				-753.07

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5523				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.86				-838.93

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5523				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-413.17				-1,252.10

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5523				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.17				-1,269.27

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5524				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-59.13				-1,328.40

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5524				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.83				-1,340.23

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5524				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-284.51				-1,624.74

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5525				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-303.16				-1,927.90

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5525				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-63.00				-1,990.90

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5526				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-68.00				-2,058.90

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5526				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-327.22				-2,386.12

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5527				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-417.92				-2,804.04

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5527				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-86.85				-2,890.89

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5528				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-60.21				-2,951.10

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5528				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-289.72				-3,240.82

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5528				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.04				-3,252.86

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5529				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-466.43				-3,719.29

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5529				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.93				-3,816.22

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5530				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-288.72				-4,104.94

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5530				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-60.00				-4,164.94

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5530				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.00				-4,176.94

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5531				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-57.53				-4,234.47

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5531				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-276.86				-4,511.33

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5531				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.51				-4,522.84

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5532				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-41.13				-4,563.97

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5532				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.23				-4,572.20

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5532				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-197.89				-4,770.09

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5533				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-303.16				-5,073.25

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5533				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-63.00				-5,136.25

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5534				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-68.00				-5,204.25

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5534				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-327.22				-5,531.47

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5535				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-450.40				-5,981.87

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5535				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-93.60				-6,075.47

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5536				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-76.24				-6,151.71

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5536				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-366.88				-6,518.59

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5536				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.25				-6,533.84

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5540				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-466.43				-7,000.27

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5540				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.93				-7,097.20

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5541				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-304.96				-7,402.16

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5541				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-63.38				-7,465.54

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5541				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.68				-7,478.22

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5542				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-77.31				-7,555.53

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5542				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-372.02				-7,927.55

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5542				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.46				-7,943.01

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5543				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-61.75				-8,004.76

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5543				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.35				-8,017.11

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5543				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-297.14				-8,314.25

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5544				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-310.26				-8,624.51

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5544				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-64.48				-8,688.99

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5545				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-68.00				-8,756.99

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5545				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-327.22				-9,084.21

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5547				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-372.45				-9,456.66

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5547				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-77.40				-9,534.06

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5548				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-63.95				-9,598.01

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5548				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-307.72				-9,905.73

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5548				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.79				-9,918.52

												Bill				06/09/2020				5/2020				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS				MAY 2020 RETIREMENT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				6,748.78				-3,169.74

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5549				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-466.43				-3,636.17

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5549				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.93				-3,733.10

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5550				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-396.99				-4,130.09

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5550				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-82.50				-4,212.59

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5550				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.50				-4,229.09

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5551				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-57.00				-4,286.09

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5551				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-274.28				-4,560.37

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5551				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.40				-4,571.77

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5552				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-43.38				-4,615.15

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5552				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.68				-4,623.83

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5552				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-208.72				-4,832.55

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5553				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-303.16				-5,135.71

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5553				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-63.00				-5,198.71

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5554				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-68.00				-5,266.71

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5554				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-327.22				-5,593.93

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5556				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-369.20				-5,963.13

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5556				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-76.73				-6,039.86

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5557				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-79.45				-6,119.31

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5557				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-382.31				-6,501.62

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5557				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.89				-6,517.51

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5561				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-522.46				-7,039.97

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5561				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.93				-7,136.90

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5562				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-323.40				-7,460.30

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5562				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-60.00				-7,520.30

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5562				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.00				-7,532.30

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5563				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-74.10				-7,606.40

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5563				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-399.42				-8,005.82

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5563				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.82				-8,020.64

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5564				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-46.00				-8,066.64

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5564				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-9.20				-8,075.84

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5564				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-247.94				-8,323.78

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5565				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-339.57				-8,663.35

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5565				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-63.00				-8,726.35

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5566				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-68.00				-8,794.35

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5566				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-366.52				-9,160.87

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5568				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-519.06				-9,679.93

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5568				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.30				-9,776.23

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5569				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-57.00				-9,833.23

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5569				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-307.23				-10,140.46

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5569				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.40				-10,151.86

												Bill				07/08/2020				6/2020				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS				JUNE 2020 RETIREMENT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				6,732.44				-3,419.42

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5570				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-522.46				-3,941.88

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5570				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.93				-4,038.81

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5571				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-323.40				-4,362.21

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5571				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-60.00				-4,422.21

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5571				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.00				-4,434.21

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5572				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-70.90				-4,505.11

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5572				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-382.13				-4,887.24

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5572				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.18				-4,901.42

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5573				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-62.50				-4,963.92

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5573				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.50				-4,976.42

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5573				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-336.88				-5,313.30

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5574				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-352.31				-5,665.61

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5574				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-65.36				-5,730.97

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5575				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-80.11				-5,811.08

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5575				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-431.81				-6,242.89

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5577				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-606.38				-6,849.27

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5577				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-112.50				-6,961.77

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5578				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-57.00				-7,018.77

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5578				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-307.23				-7,326.00

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5578				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.40				-7,337.40

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5579				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-522.46				-7,859.86

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5579				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.93				-7,956.79

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5580				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-335.53				-8,292.32

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5580				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-62.25				-8,354.57

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5580				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.45				-8,367.02

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5581				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-75.17				-8,442.19

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5581				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-405.18				-8,847.37

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5581				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.03				-8,862.40

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5582				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-40.00				-8,902.40

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5582				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.00				-8,910.40

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5582				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-215.60				-9,126.00

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5583				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-345.94				-9,471.94

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5583				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-64.18				-9,536.12

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5584				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-68.00				-9,604.12

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5584				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-366.52				-9,970.64

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5585				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-395.36				-10,366.00

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5585				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-73.35				-10,439.35

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5586				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-76.24				-10,515.59

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5586				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-410.94				-10,926.53

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5586				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.25				-10,941.78

												Bill				07/31/2020				7/2020				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS				JULY 2020 RETIREMENT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				10,160.95				-780.83

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5590				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-466.43				-1,247.26

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5590				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.93				-1,344.19

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5591				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-386.16				-1,730.35

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5591				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-80.25				-1,810.60

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5591				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.05				-1,826.65

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5592				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-59.14				-1,885.79

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5592				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-284.57				-2,170.36

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5592				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.83				-2,182.19

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5593				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-53.50				-2,235.69

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5593				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.70				-2,246.39

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5593				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-257.44				-2,503.83

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5594				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-308.84				-2,812.67

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5594				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-64.18				-2,876.85

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5595				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-69.28				-2,946.13

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5595				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-333.35				-3,279.48

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5597				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-359.46				-3,638.94

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5597				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-74.70				-3,713.64

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5598				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-59.14				-3,772.78

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5598				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-284.57				-4,057.35

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5598				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.83				-4,069.18

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5602				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-466.43				-4,535.61

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5602				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.93				-4,632.54

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5603				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-313.08				-4,945.62

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5603				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-65.06				-5,010.68

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5603				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.01				-5,023.69

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5604				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-80.52				-5,104.21

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5604				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-387.45				-5,491.66

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5604				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.10				-5,507.76

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5605				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-43.38				-5,551.14

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5605				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.68				-5,559.82

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5605				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-208.72				-5,768.54

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5606				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-303.16				-6,071.70

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5606				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-63.00				-6,134.70

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5607				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-68.00				-6,202.70

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5607				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-327.22				-6,529.92

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5608				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-482.88				-7,012.80

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5608				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-100.35				-7,113.15

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5609				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-62.35				-7,175.50

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5609				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-300.00				-7,475.50

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5609				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.47				-7,487.97

												Bill				08/31/2020				8/2020				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS				AUG 2020 RETIREMENT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				6,707.14				-780.83

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5610				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-466.43				-1,247.26

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5610				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.93				-1,344.19

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5611				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-456.54				-1,800.73

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5611				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-94.88				-1,895.61

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5611				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.98				-1,914.59

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5612				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-64.48				-1,979.07

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5612				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-310.29				-2,289.36

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5612				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.90				-2,302.26

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5613				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-43.38				-2,345.64

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5613				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.68				-2,354.32

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5613				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-208.72				-2,563.04

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5614				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-317.37				-2,880.41

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5614				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-65.95				-2,946.36

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5615				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-69.28				-3,015.64

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5615				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-333.35				-3,348.99

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5616				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-395.19				-3,744.18

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5616				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-82.13				-3,826.31

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5617				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-81.05				-3,907.36

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5617				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-390.02				-4,297.38

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5617				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.21				-4,313.59

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5621				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-466.43				-4,780.02

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5621				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.93				-4,876.95

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5622				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-299.55				-5,176.50

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5622				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-62.25				-5,238.75

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5622				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.45				-5,251.20

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5623				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-57.00				-5,308.20

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5623				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-274.28				-5,582.48

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5623				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.40				-5,593.88

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5624				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-54.63				-5,648.51

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5624				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.93				-5,659.44

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5624				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-262.86				-5,922.30

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5625				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-306.00				-6,228.30

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5625				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-63.59				-6,291.89

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5626				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-68.00				-6,359.89

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5626				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-327.22				-6,687.11

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5627				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-463.40				-7,150.51

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5627				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.30				-7,246.81

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5628				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-59.14				-7,305.95

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5628				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-284.57				-7,590.52

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5628				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.83				-7,602.35

												Bill				10/07/2020				9/2020				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS				SEPT 2020 RETIREMENT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				6,821.52				-780.83

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD1				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-466.43				-1,247.26

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD1				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.93				-1,344.19

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD2				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-294.13				-1,638.32

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD2				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-61.13				-1,699.45

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD2				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.23				-1,711.68

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD3				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-83.73				-1,795.41

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD3				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-402.88				-2,198.29

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD3				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.75				-2,215.04

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD4				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-45.25				-2,260.29

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD4				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-9.05				-2,269.34

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD4				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-217.74				-2,487.08

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD5				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-306.00				-2,793.08

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD5				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-63.59				-2,856.67

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD6				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-68.00				-2,924.67

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD6				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-327.22				-3,251.89

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD7				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-414.67				-3,666.56

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD7				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-86.18				-3,752.74

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD8				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-64.48				-3,817.22

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD8				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-310.29				-4,127.51

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD8				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.90				-4,140.41

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD9				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-466.43				-4,606.84

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD9				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.93				-4,703.77

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD10				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-424.06				-5,127.83

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD10				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-88.13				-5,215.96

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD10				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.63				-5,233.59

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD11				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-65.91				-5,299.50

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD11				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-317.16				-5,616.66

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD11				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.18				-5,629.84

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD12				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-46.75				-5,676.59

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD12				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-9.35				-5,685.94

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD12				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-224.96				-5,910.90

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD13				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-311.69				-6,222.59

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD13				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-64.77				-6,287.36

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD14				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-75.65				-6,363.01

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD14				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-364.03				-6,727.04

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD15				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-408.18				-7,135.22

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD15				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-84.83				-7,220.05

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD16				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-84.26				-7,304.31

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD16				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-405.46				-7,709.77

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD16				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.85				-7,726.62

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5629				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-653.20				-8,379.82

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5629				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-135.74				-8,515.56

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5630				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-166.74				-8,682.30

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5630				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-34.65				-8,716.95

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5631				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.71				-8,742.66

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5631				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-123.73				-8,866.39

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5632				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-731.91				-9,598.30

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5632				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-152.10				-9,750.40

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD20				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-466.43				-10,216.83

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD20				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.93				-10,313.76

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD21				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-299.55				-10,613.31

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD21				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-62.25				-10,675.56

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD21				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.45				-10,688.01

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD22				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-59.14				-10,747.15

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD22				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-284.57				-11,031.72

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD22				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.83				-11,043.55

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD23				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-54.25				-11,097.80

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD23				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.85				-11,108.65

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD23				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-261.05				-11,369.70

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD24				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-303.16				-11,672.86

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD24				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-63.00				-11,735.86

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD25				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-68.00				-11,803.86

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD25				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-327.22				-12,131.08

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD26				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-486.13				-12,617.21

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD26				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-101.03				-12,718.24

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD27				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-60.74				-12,778.98

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD27				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-292.29				-13,071.27

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD27				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.15				-13,083.42

												Bill				11/09/2020				10/2020				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS				OCTOBER RETIREMENT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				8,969.54				-4,113.88

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD28				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-466.43				-4,580.31

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD28				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.93				-4,677.24

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD29				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-288.72				-4,965.96

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD29				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-60.00				-5,025.96

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD29				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.00				-5,037.96

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD30				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-74.10				-5,112.06

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD30				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-356.59				-5,468.65

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD30				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.82				-5,483.47

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD31				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-40.00				-5,523.47

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD31				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.00				-5,531.47

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD31				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-192.48				-5,723.95

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD32				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-303.16				-6,027.11

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD32				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-63.00				-6,090.11

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD33				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-68.00				-6,158.11

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD33				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-327.22				-6,485.33

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD34				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-346.46				-6,831.79

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD34				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-72.00				-6,903.79

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD35				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-74.64				-6,978.43

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD35				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-359.16				-7,337.59

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD35				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.93				-7,352.52

												Bill				11/30/2020				11/2020				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS				NOVEMBER 2020 RETIREMENT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				6,571.65				-780.87

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD39				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-466.43				-1,247.30

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD39				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.93				-1,344.23

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD40				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-407.82				-1,752.05

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD40				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-84.75				-1,836.80

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD40				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.95				-1,853.75

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD41				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-61.81				-1,915.56

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD41				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-297.43				-2,212.99

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD41				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.36				-2,225.35

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD42				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-51.00				-2,276.35

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD42				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.20				-2,286.55

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD42				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-245.41				-2,531.96

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD43				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-314.53				-2,846.49

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD43				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-65.36				-2,911.85

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD44				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-69.28				-2,981.13

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD44				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-333.35				-3,314.48

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD45				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-499.12				-3,813.60

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD45				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-103.73				-3,917.33

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD46				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-62.35				-3,979.68

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD46				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-300.00				-4,279.68

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD46				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.47				-4,292.15

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD47				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-466.43				-4,758.58

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD47				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.93				-4,855.51

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD48				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-291.43				-5,146.94

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD48				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-60.56				-5,207.50

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD48				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.11				-5,219.61

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD49				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-75.17				-5,294.78

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD49				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-361.73				-5,656.51

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD49				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.03				-5,671.54

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD50				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.00				-5,699.54

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD50				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-5.60				-5,705.14

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD50				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-134.74				-5,839.88

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD51				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-318.79				-6,158.67

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD51				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-66.25				-6,224.92

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD52				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-70.87				-6,295.79

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD52				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-341.02				-6,636.81

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD53				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-450.40				-7,087.21

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD53				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-93.60				-7,180.81

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD54				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-57.00				-7,237.81

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD54				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-274.28				-7,512.09

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD54				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.40				-7,523.49

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD55				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.00				-7,535.49

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD55				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.40				-7,537.89

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD55				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-57.74				-7,595.63

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD56				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-466.43				-8,062.06

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD56				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.93				-8,158.99

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD57				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-386.16				-8,545.15

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD57				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-80.25				-8,625.40

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD57				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.05				-8,641.45

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD58				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-57.00				-8,698.45

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD58				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-274.28				-8,972.73

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD58				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.40				-8,984.13

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD59				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-53.88				-9,038.01

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD59				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.78				-9,048.79

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD59				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-259.25				-9,308.04

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD61				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-313.10				-9,621.14

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD61				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-65.07				-9,686.21

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD63				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-68.00				-9,754.21

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD63				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-327.22				-10,081.43

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD65				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-362.70				-10,444.13

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD65				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-75.38				-10,519.51

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD66				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-75.17				-10,594.68

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD66				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-361.73				-10,956.41

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD66				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.03				-10,971.44

												Bill				12/31/2020				12/20				KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS				DEC 2020 RETIREMENT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				10,190.60				-780.84

				Total 239 · RETIREMENT WITHHELD																																-781.11				-780.84

				238 · COMPENSATED ABSENCES																																				-17,798.25

				Total 238 · COMPENSATED ABSENCES																																				-17,798.25

				237 · INTEREST ACCRUED																																				-39,211.45

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 1								JANUARY INTEREST ACCRUED				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-7,987.98				-47,199.43

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 1								FEBRUARY INTEREST ACCRUED				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-7,987.98				-55,187.41

												General Journal				03/31/2020				3/20 1								MARCH INTEREST ACCRUED				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-7,987.98				-63,175.39

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 1								APRIL INTEREST ACCRUED				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-7,987.98				-71,163.37

												General Journal				05/31/2020				5/20 1								MAY INTEREST ACCRUED				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-7,987.98				-79,151.35

												General Journal				06/30/2020				6/20 1								JUNE INTEREST ACCRUED				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-7,987.98				-87,139.33

												General Journal				07/31/2020				7/20 1								JULY INTEREST ACCRUED				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-7,987.98				-95,127.31

												General Journal				08/31/2020				8/20 1								AUGUST INTEREST ACCRUED				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-7,987.98				-103,115.29

												General Journal				09/30/2020				9/20 1								SEPTEMBER INTEREST ACCRUED				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-7,987.98				-111,103.27

												General Journal				10/31/2020				10/20 1								OCTOBER INTEREST ACCRUED				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-7,987.98				-119,091.25

												General Journal				11/30/2020				11/20 1								NOVEMBER INTEREST ACCRUED				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-7,987.98				-127,079.23

												General Journal				12/31/2020				12/20 1								DECEMBER INTEREST ACCRUED				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				-7,987.98				-135,067.21

				Total 237 · INTEREST ACCRUED																																-95,855.76				-135,067.21

				236 · TAXES ACCRUED																																				-0.37

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5937				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.77				-39.14

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5937				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.06				-131.20

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5937				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.36				-135.56

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5938				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.50				-163.06

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5938				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-63.66				-226.72

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5938				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.09				-229.81

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5939				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.20				-245.01

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5939				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-32.90				-277.91

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5939				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.71				-279.62

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5940				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.15				-305.77

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5940				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-60.78				-366.55

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5940				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.94				-369.49

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5941				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.20				-396.69

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5941				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-62.76				-459.45

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5941				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.06				-462.51

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5942				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-47.70				-510.21

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5942				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-114.58				-624.79

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5942				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-5.37				-630.16

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5943				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-30.92				-661.08

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5943				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-72.22				-733.30

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5943				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.48				-736.78

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5944				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.77				-775.55

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5944				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.06				-867.61

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5944				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.36				-871.97

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5945				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-29.64				-901.61

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5945				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-69.01				-970.62

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5945				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.34				-973.96

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5946				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.00				-989.96

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5946				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-34.90				-1,024.86

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5946				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.80				-1,026.66

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5947				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.20				-1,051.86

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5947				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-58.41				-1,110.27

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5947				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.84				-1,113.11

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5948				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.48				-1,141.59

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5948				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-65.95				-1,207.54

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5948				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.20				-1,210.74

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5949				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-5.40				-1,216.14

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5949				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.40				-1,224.54

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5949				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-0.61				-1,225.15

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5950				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-30.24				-1,255.39

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5950				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-70.93				-1,326.32

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5950				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.40				-1,329.72

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5951				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-29.86				-1,359.58

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5951				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-69.54				-1,429.12

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5951				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.36				-1,432.48

												Liability Check				01/29/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				DEC WITHHOLDINGS 4716629				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,016.74				-415.74

												Liability Check				01/30/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}				48366936 4TH Q 2019				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.58				-389.16

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5952				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-399.16

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5952				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.96				-413.12

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5952				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.13				-414.25

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5953				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-424.25

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5953				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.96				-438.21

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5953				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.13				-439.34

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5954				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-449.34

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5954				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.96				-463.30

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5954				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.13				-464.43

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5955				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.77				-503.20

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5955				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.06				-595.26

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5955				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.37				-599.63

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5956				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-23.66				-623.29

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5956				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-54.04				-677.33

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5956				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.66				-679.99

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5957				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.10				-704.09

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5957				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-55.15				-759.24

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5957				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.71				-761.95

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5958				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.91				-787.86

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5958				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-60.19				-848.05

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5958				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.91				-850.96

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5959				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.97				-878.93

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5959				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-64.68				-943.61

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5959				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.15				-946.76

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5960				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.62				-948.38

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5960				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-948.38

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5960				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-0.18				-948.56

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5961				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-40.14				-988.70

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5961				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-95.68				-1,084.38

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5961				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.51				-1,088.89

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5962				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.93				-1,116.82

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5962				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-64.73				-1,181.55

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5962				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.14				-1,184.69

												Liability Check				02/12/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				JAN WITHHOLDINGS 4754593				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,496.57				311.88

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5963				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.77				273.11

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5963				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.06				181.05

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5963				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.36				176.69

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5964				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-33.92				142.77

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5964				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-79.70				63.07

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5964				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.82				59.25

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5965				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.45				39.80

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5965				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-43.53				-3.73

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5965				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.19				-5.92

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5966				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.33				-33.25

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5966				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-63.73				-96.98

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5966				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.08				-100.06

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5967				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.48				-128.54

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5967				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-67.40				-195.94

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5967				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.20				-199.14

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5968				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-5.31				-204.45

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5968				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.18				-212.63

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5968				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-0.60				-213.23

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5969				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-34.20				-247.43

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5969				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-80.83				-328.26

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5969				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.85				-332.11

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5970				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-33.92				-366.03

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5970				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-79.70				-445.73

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5970				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.82				-449.55

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5971				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-459.55

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5971				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.96				-473.51

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5971				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.12				-474.63

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5972				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-484.63

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5972				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.96				-498.59

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5972				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.12				-499.71

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5973				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-509.71

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5973				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.96				-523.67

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5973				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.12				-524.79

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5974				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.77				-563.56

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5974				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.06				-655.62

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5974				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.36				-659.98

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5975				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.08				-684.06

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5975				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-55.11				-739.17

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5975				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.71				-741.88

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5976				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.60				-764.48

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5976				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-51.40				-815.88

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5976				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.54				-818.42

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5977				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.09				-845.51

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5977				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-63.14				-908.65

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5977				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.04				-911.69

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5978				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.46				-939.15

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5978				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-64.85				-1,004.00

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5978				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.09				-1,007.09

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5979				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.97				-1,010.06

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5979				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.33				-1,012.39

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5979				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-0.33				-1,012.72

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5980				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-40.68				-1,053.40

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5980				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-97.03				-1,150.43

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5980				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.58				-1,155.01

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5981				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.72				-1,179.73

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5981				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-56.71				-1,236.44

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5981				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.78				-1,239.22

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5983				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.77				-1,277.99

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5983				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.06				-1,370.05

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5983				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.49				-1,372.54

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5984				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-33.70				-1,406.24

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5984				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-79.16				-1,485.40

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5984				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.79				-1,489.19

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5985				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.65				-1,506.84

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5985				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-39.03				-1,545.87

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5985				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.99				-1,547.86

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5986				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.20				-1,573.06

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5986				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-58.41				-1,631.47

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5986				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.84				-1,634.31

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5987				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.22				-1,662.53

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5987				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-66.76				-1,729.29

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5987				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.18				-1,732.47

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5988				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.28				-1,736.75

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5988				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-5.59				-1,742.34

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5988				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-0.48				-1,742.82

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5989				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-33.93				-1,776.75

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5989				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-80.16				-1,856.91

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5989				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.59				-1,859.50

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5990				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-34.99				-1,894.49

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5990				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-82.37				-1,976.86

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5990				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.93				-1,980.79

												Liability Check				03/16/2020								KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				FEB WITHHOLDINGS 4924130				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,039.64				-941.15

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5991				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.77				-979.92

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5991				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.06				-1,071.98

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5991				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,071.98

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5992				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.51				-1,096.49

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5992				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-56.18				-1,152.67

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5992				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.75				-1,155.42

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5993				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.30				-1,177.72

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5993				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-50.65				-1,228.37

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5993				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.51				-1,230.88

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5994				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.20				-1,256.08

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5994				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-58.41				-1,314.49

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5994				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.83				-1,317.32

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5995				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.71				-1,345.03

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5995				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-65.48				-1,410.51

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5995				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.11				-1,413.62

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5996				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.20				-1,420.82

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5996				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.90				-1,433.72

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5996				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-0.81				-1,434.53

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5997				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-42.03				-1,476.56

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5997				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-100.41				-1,576.97

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5997				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,576.97

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5998				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.51				-1,601.48

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5998				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-56.18				-1,657.66

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5998				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.76				-1,660.42

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5500				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-1,670.42

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5500				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.96				-1,684.38

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5500				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.13				-1,685.51

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5501				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-1,695.51

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5501				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.96				-1,709.47

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5501				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.13				-1,710.60

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5502				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-1,720.60

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5502				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.96				-1,734.56

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5502				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.13				-1,735.69

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5503				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.77				-1,774.46

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5503				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.06				-1,866.52

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5503				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,866.52

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5504				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.35				-1,897.87

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5504				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-73.28				-1,971.15

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5504				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.14				-1,973.29

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5505				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.70				-1,994.99

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5505				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-49.15				-2,044.14

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5505				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.44				-2,046.58

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5506				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.62				-2,073.20

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5506				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-61.96				-2,135.16

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5506				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.00				-2,138.16

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5507				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.73				-2,166.89

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5507				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-68.03				-2,234.92

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5507				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.31				-2,237.23

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5508				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.80				-2,266.03

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5508				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-67.33				-2,333.36

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5508				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-2,333.36

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5509				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.22				-2,359.58

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5509				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-60.46				-2,420.04

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5509				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.03				-2,421.07

												Liability Check				04/15/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				5015576 MARCH 2020				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,037.69				-1,383.38

												Liability Check				04/15/2020				205532				ESTILL CO. TAX ADMINISTRATOR				LOCAL TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,575.85				192.47

												Liability Check				04/15/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}				48464655				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				165.10				357.57

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5510				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.77				318.80

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5510				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.06				226.74

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5510				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				226.74

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5511				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.00				202.74

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5511				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-54.90				147.84

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5511				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.70				145.14

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5512				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.80				122.34

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5512				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-51.90				70.44

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5512				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				70.44

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5513				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.00				54.44

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5513				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-34.90				19.54

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5513				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.80				17.74

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5514				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.20				-7.46

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5514				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-58.41				-65.87

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5514				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-0.82				-66.69

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5515				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.20				-93.89

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5515				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-64.21				-158.10

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5515				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-158.10

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5516				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-37.44				-195.54

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5516				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-88.93				-284.47

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5516				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-284.47

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5517				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-30.92				-315.39

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5517				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-72.22				-387.61

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5517				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-387.61

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5518				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-397.61

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5518				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.96				-411.57

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5518				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.12				-412.69

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5519				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-422.69

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5519				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.96				-436.65

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5519				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.12				-437.77

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5520				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-447.77

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5520				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.96				-461.73

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5520				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.12				-462.85

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5521				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.77				-501.62

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5521				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.06				-593.68

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5521				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-593.68

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5522				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.93				-620.61

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5522				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-62.22				-682.83

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5522				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.03				-685.86

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5523				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-34.35				-720.21

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5523				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-80.77				-800.98

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5523				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-800.98

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5524				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-23.65				-824.63

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5524				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-54.03				-878.66

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5524				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.66				-881.32

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5525				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.20				-906.52

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5525				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-58.41				-964.93

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5525				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-964.93

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5526				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.20				-992.13

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5526				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-64.21				-1,056.34

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5526				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,056.34

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5527				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-34.74				-1,091.08

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5527				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-82.18				-1,173.26

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5527				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,173.26

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5528				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.08				-1,197.34

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5528				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-55.11				-1,252.45

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5528				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,252.45

												Liability Check				05/13/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				WITHHOLDINGS 5092508 4/2020				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,031.68				-220.77

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5529				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.77				-259.54

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5529				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.06				-351.60

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5529				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-351.60

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5530				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.00				-375.60

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5530				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-54.90				-430.50

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5530				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.70				-433.20

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5531				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-23.01				-456.21

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5531				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-52.44				-508.65

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5531				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-508.65

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5532				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.45				-525.10

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5532				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-36.03				-561.13

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5532				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.85				-562.98

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5533				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.20				-588.18

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5533				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-58.41				-646.59

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5533				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-646.59

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5534				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.20				-673.79

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5534				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-64.21				-738.00

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5534				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-738.00

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5535				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-37.44				-775.44

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5535				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-88.93				-864.37

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5535				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-864.37

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5536				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-30.50				-894.87

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5536				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-71.15				-966.02

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5536				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-966.02

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5537				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-976.02

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5537				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.96				-989.98

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5537				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.13				-991.11

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5538				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-1,001.11

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5538				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.96				-1,015.07

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5538				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.13				-1,016.20

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5539				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-1,026.20

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5539				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.96				-1,040.16

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5539				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.13				-1,041.29

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5540				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.77				-1,080.06

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5540				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.06				-1,172.12

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5540				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,172.12

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5541				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.35				-1,197.47

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5541				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-58.28				-1,255.75

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5541				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.85				-1,258.60

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5542				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-30.92				-1,289.52

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5542				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-72.22				-1,361.74

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5542				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,361.74

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5543				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.70				-1,386.44

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5543				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-56.65				-1,443.09

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5543				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-0.10				-1,443.19

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5544				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.79				-1,468.98

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5544				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-59.89				-1,528.87

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5544				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,528.87

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5545				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.20				-1,556.07

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5545				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-64.21				-1,620.28

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5545				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,620.28

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5546				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.20				-1,627.48

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5546				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.90				-1,640.38

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5546				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-0.81				-1,641.19

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5547				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-30.96				-1,672.15

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5547				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-72.73				-1,744.88

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5547				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,744.88

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5548				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.58				-1,770.46

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5548				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-58.85				-1,829.31

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5548				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,829.31

												Liability Check				06/12/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				5155975				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,109.00				-720.31

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5549				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.77				-759.08

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5549				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.06				-851.14

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5549				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-851.14

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5550				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-33.00				-884.14

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5550				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-77.40				-961.54

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5550				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.71				-965.25

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5551				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.80				-988.05

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5551				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-51.90				-1,039.95

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5551				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,039.95

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5552				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.35				-1,057.30

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5552				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.28				-1,095.58

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5552				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,095.58

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5553				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.20				-1,120.78

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5553				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-58.41				-1,179.19

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5553				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,179.19

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5554				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.20				-1,206.39

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5554				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-64.21				-1,270.60

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5554				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,270.60

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5555				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.92				-1,278.52

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5555				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.70				-1,293.22

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5555				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-0.89				-1,294.11

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5556				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-30.69				-1,324.80

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5556				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-72.06				-1,396.86

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5556				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,396.86

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5557				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.78				-1,428.64

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5557				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-74.35				-1,502.99

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5557				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,502.99

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5558				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-1,512.99

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5558				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.96				-1,526.95

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5558				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.12				-1,528.07

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5559				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-1,538.07

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5559				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.96				-1,552.03

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5559				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.12				-1,553.15

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5560				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-1,563.15

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5560				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.96				-1,577.11

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5560				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.12				-1,578.23

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5561				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.77				-1,617.00

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5561				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.06				-1,709.06

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5561				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,709.06

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5562				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.00				-1,733.06

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5562				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-54.90				-1,787.96

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5562				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.70				-1,790.66

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5563				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-29.64				-1,820.30

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5563				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-69.01				-1,889.31

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5563				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,889.31

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5564				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.40				-1,907.71

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5564				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-40.90				-1,948.61

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5564				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,948.61

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5565				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.20				-1,973.81

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5565				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-58.42				-2,032.23

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5565				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-2,032.23

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5566				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.20				-2,059.43

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5566				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-64.21				-2,123.64

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5566				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-2,123.64

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5567				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.88				-2,126.52

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5567				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.10				-2,128.62

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5567				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-0.33				-2,128.95

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5568				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.52				-2,167.47

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5568				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-91.63				-2,259.10

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5568				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-2,259.10

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5569				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.80				-2,281.90

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5569				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-51.90				-2,333.80

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5569				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-2,333.80

												Liability Check				07/13/2020				205629				ESTILL CO. TAX ADMINISTRATOR				2ND Q LOCAL TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,443.20				-890.60

												Liability Check				07/14/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				5228919				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,133.04				242.44

												Liability Check				07/14/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}				58441830				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				44.96				287.40

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5570				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.77				248.63

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5570				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.06				156.57

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5570				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				156.57

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5571				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.00				132.57

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5571				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-54.90				77.67

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5571				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.70				74.97

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5572				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.36				46.61

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5572				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-65.80				-19.19

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5572				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-19.19

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5573				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.00				-44.19

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5573				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-57.40				-101.59

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5573				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-101.59

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5574				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.15				-127.74

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5574				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-60.78				-188.52

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5574				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-188.52

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5575				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-32.05				-220.57

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5575				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-76.32				-296.89

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5575				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-296.89

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5576				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.11				-304.00

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5576				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.68				-316.68

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5576				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-0.80				-317.48

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5577				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-45.00				-362.48

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5577				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-107.83				-470.31

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5577				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-470.31

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5578				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.80				-493.11

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5578				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-51.90				-545.01

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5578				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-545.01

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5579				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.77				-583.78

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5579				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.06				-675.84

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5579				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-675.84

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5580				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.90				-700.74

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5580				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-57.15				-757.89

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5580				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.80				-760.69

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5581				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-30.07				-790.76

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5581				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-70.08				-860.84

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5581				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-860.84

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5582				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.00				-876.84

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5582				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-34.90				-911.74

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5582				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-911.74

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5583				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.67				-937.41

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5583				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-59.60				-997.01

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5583				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-997.01

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5584				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.20				-1,024.21

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5584				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-64.21				-1,088.42

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5584				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,088.42

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5585				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-29.34				-1,117.76

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5585				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-68.68				-1,186.44

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5585				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,186.44

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5586				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-30.50				-1,216.94

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5586				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-71.15				-1,288.09

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5586				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,288.09

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5587				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-1,298.09

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5587				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.96				-1,312.05

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5587				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.12				-1,313.17

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5588				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-1,323.17

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5588				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.96				-1,337.13

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5588				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.12				-1,338.25

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5589				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-1,348.25

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5589				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.96				-1,362.21

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5589				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.12				-1,363.33

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5590				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.77				-1,402.10

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5590				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.06				-1,494.16

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5590				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,494.16

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5591				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-32.10				-1,526.26

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5591				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-75.15				-1,601.41

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5591				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.11				-1,602.52

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5592				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-23.66				-1,626.18

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5592				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-54.04				-1,680.22

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5592				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,680.22

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5593				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.40				-1,701.62

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5593				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-48.40				-1,750.02

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5593				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,750.02

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5594				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.67				-1,775.69

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5594				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-59.60				-1,835.29

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5594				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,835.29

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5595				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.71				-1,863.00

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5595				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-65.48				-1,928.48

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5595				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,928.48

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5596				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.64				-1,937.12

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5596				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.50				-1,953.62

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5596				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-0.97				-1,954.59

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5597				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-29.88				-1,984.47

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5597				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-70.03				-2,054.50

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5597				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-2,054.50

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5598				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-23.66				-2,078.16

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5598				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-54.04				-2,132.20

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5598				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-2,132.20

												Liability Check				08/14/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				5328714				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,664.51				-467.69

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5599				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-477.69

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5599				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.96				-491.65

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5599				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.13				-492.78

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5600				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-502.78

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5600				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.96				-516.74

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5600				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.13				-517.87

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5601				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-527.87

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5601				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.96				-541.83

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5601				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.13				-542.96

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5602				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.77				-581.73

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5602				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.06				-673.79

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5602				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-673.79

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5603				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.03				-699.82

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5603				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-59.97				-759.79

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5603				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-759.79

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5604				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-32.21				-792.00

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5604				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-75.42				-867.42

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5604				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-867.42

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5605				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.35				-884.77

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5605				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.28				-923.05

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5605				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-923.05

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5606				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.20				-948.25

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5606				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-58.41				-1,006.66

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5606				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,006.66

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5607				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.20				-1,033.86

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5607				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-64.21				-1,098.07

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5607				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,098.07

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5608				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-40.14				-1,138.21

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5608				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-95.68				-1,233.89

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5608				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,233.89

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5609				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.94				-1,258.83

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5609				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-57.25				-1,316.08

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5609				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,316.08

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5610				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.77				-1,354.85

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5610				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.06				-1,446.91

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5610				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,446.91

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5611				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-37.95				-1,484.86

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5611				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-89.78				-1,574.64

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5611				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,574.64

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5612				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.79				-1,600.43

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5612				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-59.39				-1,659.82

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5612				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,659.82

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5613				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.35				-1,677.17

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5613				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.28				-1,715.45

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5613				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,715.45

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5614				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.38				-1,741.83

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5614				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-61.37				-1,803.20

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5614				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,803.20

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5615				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.71				-1,830.91

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5615				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-65.48				-1,896.39

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5615				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,896.39

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5616				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-32.85				-1,929.24

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5616				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-77.46				-2,006.70

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5616				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-2,006.70

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5617				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-32.42				-2,039.12

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5617				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-75.96				-2,115.08

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5617				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-2,115.08

												Liability Check				09/14/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				WITHHOLDINGS 5385301				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,118.46				-996.62

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5618				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-1,006.62

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5618				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.96				-1,020.58

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5618				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.12				-1,021.70

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5619				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-1,031.70

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5619				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.96				-1,045.66

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5619				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.12				-1,046.78

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5620				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-1,056.78

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5620				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.96				-1,070.74

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5620				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.12				-1,071.86

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5621				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.77				-1,110.63

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5621				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.06				-1,202.69

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5621				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,202.69

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5622				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.90				-1,227.59

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5622				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-57.15				-1,284.74

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5622				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,284.74

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5623				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.80				-1,307.54

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5623				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-51.90				-1,359.44

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5623				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,359.44

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5624				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.85				-1,381.29

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5624				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-49.53				-1,430.82

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5624				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,430.82

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5625				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.44				-1,456.26

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5625				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-59.01				-1,515.27

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5625				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,515.27

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5626				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.20				-1,542.47

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5626				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-64.21				-1,606.68

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5626				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,606.68

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5627				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.52				-1,645.20

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5627				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-91.63				-1,736.83

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5627				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,736.83

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5628				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-23.66				-1,760.49

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5628				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-54.04				-1,814.53

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5628				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,814.53

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD1				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.77				-1,853.30

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD1				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.06				-1,945.36

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD1				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,945.36

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD2				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.45				-1,969.81

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD2				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-56.03				-2,025.84

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD2				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-2,025.84

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD3				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-33.49				-2,059.33

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD3				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-78.63				-2,137.96

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD3				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-2,137.96

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD4				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.10				-2,156.06

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD4				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-40.15				-2,196.21

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD4				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-2,196.21

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD5				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.44				-2,221.65

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD5				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-59.01				-2,280.66

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD5				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-2,280.66

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD6				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.20				-2,307.86

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD6				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-64.21				-2,372.07

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD6				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-2,372.07

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD7				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-34.47				-2,406.54

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD7				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-81.51				-2,488.05

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD7				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-2,488.05

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD8				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.79				-2,513.84

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD8				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-59.39				-2,573.23

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD8				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-2,573.23

												Liability Check				10/14/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				5457783				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,121.19				-1,452.04

												Liability Check				10/14/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}				63047674				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.53				-1,430.51

												Liability Check				10/14/2020				205730				ESTILL CO. TAX ADMINISTRATOR				LOCAL TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,714.78				284.27

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD9				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.77				245.50

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD9				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.06				153.44

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD9				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				153.44

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD10				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-35.25				118.19

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD10				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-83.03				35.16

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD10				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				35.16

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD11				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.36				8.80

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD11				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-60.82				-52.02

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD11				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-52.02

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD12				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.70				-70.72

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD12				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-41.65				-112.37

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD12				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-112.37

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD13				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.91				-138.28

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD13				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-60.19				-198.47

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD13				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-198.47

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD14				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-30.26				-228.73

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD14				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-71.86				-300.59

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD14				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-300.59

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD15				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-33.93				-334.52

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD15				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-80.16				-414.68

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD15				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-414.68

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD16				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-33.70				-448.38

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD16				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-79.16				-527.54

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD16				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-527.54

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5629				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-54.30				-581.84

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5629				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-130.65				-712.49

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5629				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-712.49

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5630				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.86				-726.35

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5630				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-29.55				-755.90

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5630				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-755.90

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5631				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.29				-766.19

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5631				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.62				-786.81

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5631				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-786.81

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5632				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-60.84				-847.65

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5632				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-147.00				-994.65

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5632				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-994.65

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD17				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-1,004.65

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD17				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.96				-1,018.61

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD17				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.13				-1,019.74

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD18				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-1,029.74

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD18				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.96				-1,043.70

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD18				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.13				-1,044.83

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD19				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-1,054.83

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD19				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.96				-1,068.79

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD19				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.13				-1,069.92

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD20				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.77				-1,108.69

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD20				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.06				-1,200.75

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD20				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,200.75

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD21				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.90				-1,225.65

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD21				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-57.15				-1,282.80

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD21				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,282.80

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD22				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-23.66				-1,306.46

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD22				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-54.04				-1,360.50

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD22				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,360.50

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD23				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.70				-1,382.20

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD23				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-49.15				-1,431.35

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD23				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,431.35

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD24				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.20				-1,456.55

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD24				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-58.42				-1,514.97

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD24				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,514.97

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD25				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.20				-1,542.17

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD25				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-64.21				-1,606.38

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD25				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,606.38

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD26				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-40.41				-1,646.79

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD26				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.36				-1,743.15

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD26				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,743.15

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD27				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.30				-1,767.45

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD27				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-55.65				-1,823.10

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD27				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,823.10

												Liability Check				11/16/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				OCT 2020 WITHHOLDINGS 5531744				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,469.62				-353.48

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD28				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.77				-392.25

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD28				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.06				-484.31

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD28				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-484.31

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD29				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.00				-508.31

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD29				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-54.90				-563.21

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD29				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-563.21

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD30				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-29.64				-592.85

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD30				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-69.01				-661.86

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD30				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-661.86

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD31				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.00				-677.86

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD31				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-34.90				-712.76

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD31				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-712.76

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD32				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.20				-737.96

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD32				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-58.41				-796.37

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD32				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-796.37

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD33				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.20				-823.57

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD33				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-64.21				-887.78

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD33				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-887.78

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD34				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.80				-916.58

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD34				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-67.33				-983.91

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD34				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-983.91

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD35				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-29.86				-1,013.77

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD35				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-69.54				-1,083.31

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD35				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,083.31

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD36				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-1,093.31

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD36				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.96				-1,107.27

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD36				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.12				-1,108.39

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD37				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-1,118.39

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD37				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.96				-1,132.35

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD37				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.12				-1,133.47

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD38				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-1,143.47

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD38				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.96				-1,157.43

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD38				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.12				-1,158.55

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD39				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.77				-1,197.32

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD39				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.06				-1,289.38

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD39				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,289.38

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD40				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-33.90				-1,323.28

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD40				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-79.65				-1,402.93

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD40				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,402.93

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD41				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.72				-1,427.65

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD41				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-56.71				-1,484.36

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD41				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,484.36

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD42				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.40				-1,504.76

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD42				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-45.90				-1,550.66

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD42				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,550.66

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD43				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.15				-1,576.81

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD43				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-60.78				-1,637.59

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD43				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,637.59

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD44				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.71				-1,665.30

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD44				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-65.48				-1,730.78

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD44				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,730.78

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD45				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-41.49				-1,772.27

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD45				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-99.06				-1,871.33

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD45				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,871.33

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD46				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.94				-1,896.27

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD46				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-57.25				-1,953.52

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD46				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,953.52

												Liability Check				12/11/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {2}				5582949				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,079.28				-874.24

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD47				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.77				-913.01

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD47				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.06				-1,005.07

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD47				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,005.07

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD48				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.23				-1,029.30

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD48				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-55.47				-1,084.77

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD48				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,084.77

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD49				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-30.07				-1,114.84

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD49				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-70.08				-1,184.92

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD49				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,184.92

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD50				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.20				-1,196.12

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD50				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.90				-1,219.02

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD50				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,219.02

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD51				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.50				-1,245.52

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD51				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-61.66				-1,307.18

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD51				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,307.18

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD52				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.35				-1,335.53

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD52				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-67.08				-1,402.61

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD52				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,402.61

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD53				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-37.44				-1,440.05

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD53				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-88.93				-1,528.98

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD53				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,528.98

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD54				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.80				-1,551.78

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD54				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-51.90				-1,603.68

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD54				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,603.68

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD55				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.80				-1,608.48

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD55				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-6.90				-1,615.38

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD55				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,615.38

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD56				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-38.77				-1,654.15

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD56				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.06				-1,746.21

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD56				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,746.21

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD57				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-32.10				-1,778.31

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD57				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-75.15				-1,853.46

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD57				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,853.46

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD58				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.80				-1,876.26

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD58				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-51.90				-1,928.16

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD58				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,928.16

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD59				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.55				-1,949.71

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD59				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-48.78				-1,998.49

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD59				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-1,998.49

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD60				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-2,008.49

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD60				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.96				-2,022.45

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD60				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.13				-2,023.58

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD61				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.03				-2,049.61

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD61				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-60.48				-2,110.09

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD61				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-2,110.09

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD62				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-2,120.09

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD62				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.96				-2,134.05

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD62				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.13				-2,135.18

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD63				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.20				-2,162.38

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD63				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-64.21				-2,226.59

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD63				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-2,226.59

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD64				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.00				-2,236.59

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD64				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.96				-2,250.55

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD64				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.13				-2,251.68

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD65				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-30.15				-2,281.83

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD65				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-70.71				-2,352.54

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD65				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-2,352.54

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD66				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-30.07				-2,382.61

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD66				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-70.08				-2,452.69

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD66				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-2,452.69

												Liability Check				12/31/2020				205845				ESTILL CO. TAX ADMINISTRATOR				LOCAL TAX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,836.40				-616.29

				Total 236 · TAXES ACCRUED																																-615.92				-616.29

				235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS																																				-68,619.24

												Deposit				01/03/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				SHAYNE PUCKETT,HALEY MULLINS, DEVONDA HARDY, SHAWN CONNERS, BREANNA MINK				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-500.00				-69,119.24

												Deposit				01/06/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				JASON ALLEN,CHRISTOPHER BLAIR, KORTNEY EMMERT, THELMA EMBRY, KRISTY FLOYD				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-500.00				-69,619.24

												Deposit				01/07/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				REBECCA BRANDENBURG, TIGRAN TATULIAN				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-200.00				-69,819.24

												Deposit				01/10/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				ISAACS FANDAW, NIKITA FLINCHUM				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-200.00				-70,019.24

												Deposit				01/17/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				LAVERN ESTES, GREG/MELISSA ROSE, COURTNEY MILLER, SHAYNE PUCKETT				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-400.00				-70,419.24

												Deposit				01/22/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				ANITA CONRAD				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-70,519.24

												Deposit				01/24/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				ASHLEY KIRBY, BEN ROSE, DARRELL WOLFINBARGER, JUSTIN WALROD,				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-320.00				-70,839.24

												Deposit				01/24/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				DEAN GRAVES, DENNIS SWANSON, KAYCEE JO WATSON, TIFFANY BEATY, WILSON PLOWMAN, WILSON PLOWMAN JAS...				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-680.00				-71,519.24

												Deposit				01/30/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				ALISHA MAYS, DONNA CARTLEDGE				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-160.00				-71,679.24

												Credit Memo				01/31/2020				1210				EMBRY, THELMA-AR				JANUARY 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				69.72				-71,609.52

												Credit Memo				01/31/2020				1211				MELISSA BISHOP				JANUARY 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				70.24				-71,539.28

												Credit Memo				01/31/2020				1212				SYLVIA DUNN				JANUARY 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				10.91				-71,528.37

												Credit Memo				01/31/2020				1213				IRENE BROWN				JANUARY 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				9.71				-71,518.66

												Credit Memo				01/31/2020				1214				JENNIFER SHOUSE				JANUARY 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				41.60				-71,477.06

												Credit Memo				01/31/2020				1215				DEAN FRENCH				JANUARY 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				70.31				-71,406.75

												Credit Memo				01/31/2020				1216				AMANDA COMBS				JANUARY 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				10.29				-71,396.46

												Credit Memo				01/31/2020				1217				JAMIE RIDDELL				JANUARY 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				8.09				-71,388.37

												Credit Memo				01/31/2020				1218				MALISA  ALLEN				JANUARY 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				10.36				-71,378.01

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 6								JANUARY  CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				820.59				-70,557.42

												Deposit				02/03/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				RON WARREN				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-70,657.42

												Deposit				02/05/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				WILSON PLOWMAN, LOIS ADKINS				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-200.00				-70,857.42

												Deposit				02/07/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				JILL FIGLEY, MISTIE COMBS (60), PAMELA HALL, SAMANTHA NAVARETTE				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-360.00				-71,217.42

												Deposit				02/14/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				ERNEST RAY ISAACS. ERNEST RAY ISAACS, DREAMA LAMBERT				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-300.00				-71,517.42

												Deposit				02/24/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				TONIA ROGERS, NELLIE ESTES				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-200.00				-71,717.42

												Deposit				02/28/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				BETH RICHARDSON (60), STEPHANIE LAINHART (60), BILLY HAMM (60), SHAYNE PUCKETT, DAVID BAKER, SAM...				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-740.00				-72,457.42

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 6								FEBRUARY CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,590.61				-70,866.81

												Credit Memo				02/29/2020				1219				WONDERLAND				FEBRUARY 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				8.49				-70,858.32

												Credit Memo				02/29/2020				1220				DAVID ROYCE				FEBRUARY 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				70.32				-70,788.00

												Credit Memo				02/29/2020				1221				LOIS ADKINS				FEBRUARY 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				68.65				-70,719.35

												Credit Memo				02/29/2020				1222				ALEXANDER WEMPLE				FEBRUARY 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				39.47				-70,679.88

												Credit Memo				02/29/2020				1223				OLIVIA POWELL				FEBRUARY 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3.58				-70,676.30

												Credit Memo				02/29/2020				1224				MELISSA ROSE				FEBRUARY 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				26.44				-70,649.86

												Deposit				03/03/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				KENNETH WRIGHT, CODY PORTWOOD, MEGAN WEST,RICKY CHANEY, SHAWN SINGER(2)				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-600.00				-71,249.86

												Deposit				03/04/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				RAYMOND BRADLEY				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-71,349.86

												Deposit				03/05/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				KAMRON DAVIDSON				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-71,449.86

												Deposit				03/05/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				BRUCE TIPTON				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-71,549.86

												Deposit				03/06/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				MONTY VIVIAN				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-71,649.86

												Deposit				03/06/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				CHARLENE SELLARS				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-71,749.86

												Deposit				03/10/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				RANDY ANGLIN				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-71,849.86

												Deposit				03/12/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				KEITH DENNIS				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-71,949.86

												Credit Memo				03/18/2020				1225				DEBORAH GOOSEY				MARCH CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				36.03				-71,913.83

												Credit Memo				03/18/2020				1226				ANITA CONRAD				MARCH CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				36.88				-71,876.95

												Credit Memo				03/18/2020				1227				ABIGAIL ADAMS				MARCH CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				32.00				-71,844.95

												Credit Memo				03/18/2020				1228				JULIE LUNCE				MARCH CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				4.28				-71,840.67

												Credit Memo				03/18/2020				1229				CCNR PROPERTIES				MARCH CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				68.40				-71,772.27

												Credit Memo				03/18/2020				1230				SHAYNE PUCKETT				MARCH CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				77.78				-71,694.49

												Credit Memo				03/18/2020				1231				RONNIE CRISWELL				MARCH CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				70.27				-71,624.22

												Credit Memo				03/18/2020				1232				ANGEL WOOD				MARCH CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				19.99				-71,604.23

												Credit Memo				03/18/2020				1233				KELLY MAYS				MARCH CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				37.77				-71,566.46

												Credit Memo				03/18/2020				1234				MICHEALE CRAIG STAMPER				MARCH CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				10.66				-71,555.80

												Credit Memo				03/18/2020				1235				DEAN FRENCH				MARCH CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				29.77				-71,526.03

												Deposit				03/23/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				KYLE BREWER, ANTHONY HAGGARD JAMES ROLAND HILLARY BLEDSOE, BILLY RIDDELL, JAMES CLINTOK				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-600.00				-72,126.03

												Deposit				03/30/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				EMILY GOODRICH, CAITLYN JEWELL, SHAYNE PUCKETT, DILLION POWELL, DONES VAUGN, APEX PHYSICAL THERA...				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-800.00				-72,926.03

												General Journal				03/31/2020				3/20 5								MARCH CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				827.31				-72,098.72

												Deposit				04/03/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				HARLENE EVE, HERIBEN NEGRON, LEHOMA SKINNER				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-300.00				-72,398.72

												Deposit				04/15/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				NIKI STAMPER, ROGER HAUSCHILDT				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-200.00				-72,598.72

												Deposit				04/16/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				FARRELL FUGATE, DELBERT ISAACS				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-200.00				-72,798.72

												Deposit				04/23/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				REV DEPOSITED INTO CSD BY MISTAKE				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-2,912.27				-75,710.99

												Credit Memo				04/24/2020				1236				RAYMOND STAMPER				APRIL CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				15.49				-75,695.50

												Deposit				04/24/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				REV DEPOSITED INTO CSD BY MISTAKE				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-502.62				-76,198.12

												Deposit				04/24/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				RUMPKE REIMB  (REV DEP INTO CSD BY MISTAKE)				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-16.44				-76,214.56

												Deposit				04/27/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				MISTY MELTON, EVELENE KENNEDY, CHRIS RADER,JOSH TUCKER, DEANA OSBORNE				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-500.00				-76,714.56

												Credit Memo				04/29/2020				1237				SARA STRINGFIELD				APRIL CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				63.59				-76,650.97

												Credit Memo				04/29/2020				1238				SHAYNE PUCKETT				APRIL CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				69.72				-76,581.25

												Credit Memo				04/29/2020				1239				LORENA WILLIS				APRIL CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				3.16				-76,578.09

												Credit Memo				04/29/2020				1240				SCOTT ROGERS				APRIL CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				39.58				-76,538.51

												Credit Memo				04/29/2020				1241				JOSEPH BAKER				APRIL CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				40.09				-76,498.42

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 6								APRIL CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				488.98				-76,009.44

												Deposit				05/01/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				JESSIE THOMPSON, CLAY MANSFEILD, JERALD HARDY, ALIXIS EMBRY, ANGEL WOOD				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-500.00				-76,509.44

												Deposit				05/05/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				DONNA MARCUM				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-76,609.44

												Deposit				05/14/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				J&B MARKET, LULA MORRIS, PHILLIP ABEL, BRANDI MAY, EDWARD RAY PUCKETT, LIBBY BOWMAN, CHERYL FOX,...				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-1,100.00				-77,709.44

												Deposit				05/21/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				BRIANNA TOWNSEND, CLARENCE DIXON, JAMIE WITT, KATHY CARTER, JOSH WILLIAMS				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-500.00				-78,209.44

												General Journal				05/31/2020				5/20 5								MAY CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				724.26				-77,485.18

												Credit Memo				06/02/2020				1242				REBECCA BRANDENBURG				MAY 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				9.16				-77,476.02

												Credit Memo				06/02/2020				1243				SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING INC				MAY 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				44.04				-77,431.98

												Credit Memo				06/02/2020				1244				JERALD HARDY				MAY 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				10.56				-77,421.42

												Credit Memo				06/02/2020				1245				JASON EAST				MAY 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				70.26				-77,351.16

												Credit Memo				06/02/2020				1246				MICHAEL DAY				MAY 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				52.38				-77,298.78

												Credit Memo				06/02/2020				1247				MELISSA HOUSTON				MAY 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				22.47				-77,276.31

												Credit Memo				06/02/2020				1248				RITA GAMBINO				MAY 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				24.92				-77,251.39

												Credit Memo				06/02/2020				1249				SHAYNE PUCKETT				MAY 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				70.26				-77,181.13

												Credit Memo				06/02/2020				1250				TERRI ANN BERNARD				MAY 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				65.43				-77,115.70

												Credit Memo				06/02/2020				1251				TRACY THOMPSON				MAY 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				7.64				-77,108.06

												Deposit				06/02/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				LEVENA WOODS, ANTHONY COFFEY, RACHEL LANE, GLENDA GRAY, ROBERT TIPTON				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-500.00				-77,608.06

												Deposit				06/03/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				HEATHER COLE, SABRINA PURNELL, KENNETH BROOKS,RICK SELF (60), KATY RAINS, WALTER HALL				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-560.00				-78,168.06

												Deposit				06/05/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				DONALD HARDING				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-78,268.06

												Credit Memo				06/19/2020				1252				JILL FIGELEY				JUNE 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				38.16				-78,229.90

												Credit Memo				06/19/2020				1253				TERI CONNOR				JUNE 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				5.89				-78,224.01

												Credit Memo				06/19/2020				1254				BAYVIEW LAON SERVICING				JUNE 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				69.76				-78,154.25

												Credit Memo				06/19/2020				1255				STEPHANIE BRINEGAR				JUNE 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				10.45				-78,143.80

												Credit Memo				06/19/2020				1256				LEE RAY ESTES				JUNE 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				45.47				-78,098.33

												Credit Memo				06/19/2020				1257				SHARON TIPTON				JUNE 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				66.25				-78,032.08

												Deposit				06/19/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				TIFFANY PREECE, BEVERLY HALL, LAKEN TUCKER, KEVIN CAIN, JAMES MCLEOD, STEVE CAMPBELL				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-600.00				-78,632.08

												General Journal				06/30/2020				6/20 6								JUNE CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				351.54				-78,280.54

												Deposit				07/06/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				HAILEE BALES, KYLE GRAVER, KENNETH ABSHEAR, PAUL/BRENDA SMITH, LEONARD TUGGLE				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-500.00				-78,780.54

												Deposit				07/08/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				TERRY CONRAD, TINA KNOPP				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-200.00				-78,980.54

												Deposit				07/08/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				CLAY MITCHELL				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-79,080.54

												Deposit				07/10/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				TERRY YOUNG, PAUL HINDS, DAVID KEOWN				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-300.00				-79,380.54

												Deposit				07/10/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				RABI SINGH				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-79,480.54

												Deposit				07/15/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				DONNIE BURFORD, KRISTINA BLEDSOE				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-200.00				-79,680.54

												Deposit				07/20/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				JEREMIAH JOHNSON, JASON PARKS, GRAYSON FUNERAL HOME, EUGENE MCGUIRE				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-400.00				-80,080.54

												Deposit				07/28/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				LISA MATZ, DARRELL RIDDELL/FREE RIDERS, MEGHAN AUBE, KATHERINE BRENNER				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-400.00				-80,480.54

												Credit Memo				07/31/2020				1258				TAMMY MCKINNEY				JULY 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				9.88				-80,470.66

												Credit Memo				07/31/2020				1259				KYLE GRAVER				JULY 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				-80,470.66

												Credit Memo				07/31/2020				1260				ANITA CONRAD				JULY 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				100.03				-80,370.63

												Credit Memo				07/31/2020				1261				KEVIN HARDY				JULY 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				54.30				-80,316.33

												Credit Memo				07/31/2020				1262				DONALD W CURTIS				JULY 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				10.90				-80,305.43

												Credit Memo				07/31/2020				1263				CHRISTY HOUSTON				JULY 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				70.42				-80,235.01

												Credit Memo				07/31/2020				1264				LESLIE STRONG				JULY 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				10.37				-80,224.64

												Credit Memo				07/31/2020				1265				ROD STANLEY				JULY 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				70.30				-80,154.34

												Credit Memo				07/31/2020				1266				WATSON BUILDING				JULY 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				65.50				-80,088.84

												General Journal				07/31/2020				7/20 5								JULY CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				928.41				-79,160.43

												Deposit				08/04/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				JENNIER REYNOLDS, JEFF NOE, DAKOTA EVANS, THOMAS RICHARDSON				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-400.00				-79,560.43

												Deposit				08/05/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				BRADLEY HACKWORTH, ERICA CAUDILL, CASSANDRA BRANDENBURG				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-300.00				-79,860.43

												Deposit				08/06/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				EDDIE COLLINS				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-79,960.43

												Deposit				08/07/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				LOUISE SIZEMORE				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-80,060.43

												Deposit				08/10/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				KACEY RICHARDSON, VALERIE PENNEY, VANDERBUILT MORTGAGE, AMY COFFEY				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-400.00				-80,460.43

												Deposit				08/13/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				CECIL GOVER				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-80,560.43

												Deposit				08/14/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				PHILIP HARDY, ANITA CONRAD, ALEX GOLDSTON				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-300.00				-80,860.43

												Deposit				08/18/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				SUSAN CORNETT, FAYE BUNCH				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-200.00				-81,060.43

												Deposit				08/21/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				GREG HAMM				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-81,160.43

												Deposit				08/27/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				CHASTON CARROLL, WILLIAM SALYER, CAROL ALEXANDER				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-300.00				-81,460.43

												Credit Memo				08/28/2020				1267				JAMES MORGAN				AUGUST 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				9.84				-81,450.59

												Credit Memo				08/28/2020				1268				KENNETH BISHOP				AUGUST 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				63.25				-81,387.34

												Credit Memo				08/28/2020				1269				BETTY KING				AUGUST 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				21.33				-81,366.01

												Credit Memo				08/28/2020				1270				LOIS ADKINS				AUGUST 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				40.51				-81,325.50

												Credit Memo				08/28/2020				1271				PHILLIP ABEL				AUGUST 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				38.58				-81,286.92

												Credit Memo				08/28/2020				1272				PAULA CARR				AUGUST 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				10.37				-81,276.55

												Credit Memo				08/28/2020				1273				BERTHA NEWTON				AUGUST 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				70.31				-81,206.24

												Credit Memo				08/28/2020				1274				DERRICK HAMM				AUGUST 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				7.13				-81,199.11

												Credit Memo				08/28/2020				1275				MARY ELDRIDGE				AUGUST 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				56.83				-81,142.28

												Credit Memo				08/28/2020				1276				BILLY CARROLL				AUGUST 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				40.58				-81,101.70

												Credit Memo				08/28/2020				1277				TERRY STONE				AUGUST 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				12.43				-81,089.27

												Deposit				08/28/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				JAMES HURT, LOGAN CONRAD				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-200.00				-81,289.27

												General Journal				08/31/2020				8/20 5								AUGUST CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				851.34				-80,437.93

												Deposit				09/11/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				DERRICK HAMM, WILLIAM SIMPSON, DANNY ROSE, MAHALA COLLIER, ROBERT HALL, ROGER FIKE				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-600.00				-81,037.93

												Deposit				09/15/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				CODY ALLEN				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-81,137.93

												Deposit				09/22/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				PHILLIP COLDIRON, MOTIS SCOTT				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-200.00				-81,337.93

												Credit Memo				09/30/2020				1278				LUCY GLOVER				SEPTEMBER 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				18.61				-81,319.32

												Credit Memo				09/30/2020				1279				SCOTT DOYLE				SEPTEMBER 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				33.77				-81,285.55

												Credit Memo				09/30/2020				1280				RANDY ANGLIN				SEPTEMBER 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				70.29				-81,215.26

												Credit Memo				09/30/2020				1281				FREE RIDER MC				SEPTEMBER 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				13.10				-81,202.16

												Credit Memo				09/30/2020				1282				CAIDYN RIDDELL				SEPTEMBER 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				40.49				-81,161.67

												Credit Memo				09/30/2020				1283				ASHLEY PLOWMAN				SEPTEMBER 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				40.49				-81,121.18

												Credit Memo				09/30/2020				1284				LATONYA HURT				SEPTEMBER 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				77.82				-81,043.36

												Credit Memo				09/30/2020				1285				ANTHONY RIZZA				SEPTEMBER 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				38.55				-81,004.81

												Credit Memo				09/30/2020				1286				RON NEAL				SEPTEMBER 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				70.27				-80,934.54

												Credit Memo				09/30/2020				1287				TIFFANY PREECE				SEPTEMBER 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				23.02				-80,911.52

												General Journal				09/30/2020				9/20 5								SEPTEMBER CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,135.25				-79,776.27

												Deposit				10/05/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				JACYLN KING, VIRL HALL, DEBBIE FRENCH				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-300.00				-80,076.27

												Deposit				10/06/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				CHARLES SPENCER, KAREN DUDASH, CCNR PROPERTIES, CARRIE HENSLEY, CARRIE SMALLWOOD, KAYLA SLAWSON,...				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-700.00				-80,776.27

												Deposit				10/09/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				JASON ARVIN				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-80,876.27

												Deposit				10/15/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				KAYLA  ALBRIGHT, JESSE SPARKS				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-200.00				-81,076.27

												Deposit				10/20/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				DERRICK MUNCIE, JACOB COOK, LEAH WILLIAMS, TOM NORTON, TIM CAUDILL				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-500.00				-81,576.27

												Credit Memo				10/29/2020				1288				DEDRA CHANEY				OCTOBER 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				9.86				-81,566.41

												Credit Memo				10/29/2020				1289				BRAD/JENNIFER REYNOLDS				OCTOBER 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				10.75				-81,555.66

												Credit Memo				10/29/2020				1290				BREANNA MINK				OCTOBER 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				26.05				-81,529.61

												Credit Memo				10/29/2020				1291				CHRIS DUNN				OCTOBER 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				10.39				-81,519.22

												Credit Memo				10/29/2020				1292				SAMANTHA FRANSICO				OCTOBER 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				56.49				-81,462.73

												Credit Memo				10/29/2020				1293				TERRY CONRAD				OCTOBER 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				9.95				-81,452.78

												Credit Memo				10/29/2020				1294				JASON ARVIN				OCTOBER 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				70.23				-81,382.55

												Credit Memo				10/29/2020				1295				LACEY BRYANT				OCTOBER 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				10.69				-81,371.86

												Credit Memo				10/29/2020				1296				JACK RICHARDSON				OCTOBER 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				40.11				-81,331.75

												Credit Memo				10/29/2020				1297				SWANA SMITH				OCTOBER 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				70.17				-81,261.58

												Credit Memo				10/29/2020				1298				FRANCES TRIONFI				OCTOBER 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				5.52				-81,256.06

												Credit Memo				10/29/2020				1299				VALERIA CASE				OCTOBER 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				38.09				-81,217.97

												Deposit				10/29/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				DOLLAR TREE, SANDRA TUGGLE, APRIL BARRETT				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-300.00				-81,517.97

												General Journal				10/31/2020				10/20 5								OCTOBER CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,172.16				-80,345.81

												Deposit				11/03/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				SCOTTY PAPIN, JODY CONRAD, OLIVIA GROSS, BRAD BRANDENBURG, WILLIAM NEAL, MADISON HALL, JAMIE SIZ...				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-900.00				-81,245.81

												Deposit				11/05/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				DOUGLAS EATON				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-81,345.81

												Deposit				11/13/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				GENA ALEXANDER				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-81,445.81

												Deposit				11/20/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				J WITT PROPERTIES, ZACHARY OFFUTT, STOP AND SHOP				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-300.00				-81,745.81

												Credit Memo				11/30/2020				1300				TAMMIE WEBB				NOVEMBER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				39.43				-81,706.38

												Credit Memo				11/30/2020				1301				JESSICA MARSHALL				NOVEMBER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				33.07				-81,673.31

												Credit Memo				11/30/2020				1302				JOSHUA TACKETT				NOVEMBER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				70.38				-81,602.93

												Credit Memo				11/30/2020				1303				MARK ROSE				NOVEMBER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				10.34				-81,592.59

												Credit Memo				11/30/2020				1304				DEIRDRE ARTHUR				NOVEMBER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				10.43				-81,582.16

												Credit Memo				11/30/2020				1305				TIM/LISA RAWLINS				NOVEMBER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				70.45				-81,511.71

												Credit Memo				11/30/2020				1306				VERONICA MANSFIELD				NOVEMBER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1.58				-81,510.13

												Credit Memo				11/30/2020				1307				RHONDA RILEY				NOVEMBER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				70.37				-81,439.76

												Credit Memo				11/30/2020				1308				JERRY BAKER				NOVEMBER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				35.98				-81,403.78

												Credit Memo				11/30/2020				1309				KELLY JONES				NOVEMBER CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				61.02				-81,342.76

												Deposit				11/30/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				BRET NOLAND, SHAUN BABER, DONNA FLINCHUM (10)				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-210.00				-81,552.76

												General Journal				11/30/2020				11/20 5								NOVEMBER CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,164.91				-80,387.85

												Deposit				12/04/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				PATRICA BRANDENBURG, HOLLY THOMAS, CHRIS COCKRELL				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-300.00				-80,687.85

												Deposit				12/08/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				EDDIE YOUNG, MATTHEW MAYNARD				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-200.00				-80,887.85

												Deposit				12/09/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				CONNIE ESTES, ALANA LEAR, HAROLD BACK, TESSLA DIXON, LAUREN FRIEND				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-500.00				-81,387.85

												Deposit				12/11/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				LARRY RIDDELL, JAMES SUTTER, ALEC ROMINE, KRISTY SMITH,				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-400.00				-81,787.85

												Deposit				12/15/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				LILLIE MARTIN				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-81,887.85

												Deposit				12/28/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				HALEE BALES, JUNE SORENSON, JEFF HARVEY				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-300.00				-82,187.85

												Deposit				12/28/2020								CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				PHILLIPS HENDERSON				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-100.00				-82,287.85

												Credit Memo				12/28/2020				1310				JAMES TOWNSEND				DECEMBER 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				70.40				-82,217.45

												Credit Memo				12/28/2020				1311				DEANNA NEWMAN				DECEMBER 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				4.39				-82,213.06

												Credit Memo				12/28/2020				1312				LILLIAN MILLER				DECEMBER 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				70.26				-82,142.80

												Credit Memo				12/28/2020				1313				STEVE INGRAM				DECEMBER 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				10.33				-82,132.47

												Credit Memo				12/28/2020				1314				BRITTANY MCKENZIE/LEIGHANDRA  K				DECEMBER 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				70.35				-82,062.12

												Credit Memo				12/28/2020				1315				JORUNN WALLING				DECEMBER 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				37.64				-82,024.48

												Credit Memo				12/28/2020				1316				ISAACS LUMBER				DECEMBER 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				10.38				-82,014.10

												Credit Memo				12/28/2020				1317				JOSH WILLIAMS				DECEMBER 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				70.43				-81,943.67

												Credit Memo				12/28/2020				1318				ERNEST WOOSLEY				DECEMBER 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				10.40				-81,933.27

												Credit Memo				12/28/2020				1319				WALTER SHULER				DECEMBER 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				5.58				-81,927.69

												Credit Memo				12/28/2020				1320				VANDERBILT MORTGAGE				DECEMBER 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				65.45				-81,862.24

												Credit Memo				12/28/2020				1321				STEVE ABNEY				DECEMBER 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				10.81				-81,851.43

												Credit Memo				12/28/2020				1322				CHELSEY DOYLE				DECEMBER 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				70.42				-81,781.01

												Credit Memo				12/28/2020				1323				WANDA FOLEY				DECEMBER 2020 CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUNDS				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				9.25				-81,771.76

												General Journal				12/31/2020				12/20 5								DECEMBER CUST SEC DEP REFUNDED TO A/R				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				1,508.20				-80,263.56

				Total 235 · CUSTOMER DEPOSITS																																-11,644.32				-80,263.56

				24000 · Payroll Liabilities																																				-9,825.21

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5937				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,825.21

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5937				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,825.21

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5937				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-150.00				-9,975.21

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5937				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-10,095.69

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5937				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-10,216.17

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5937				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.18				-10,244.35

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5937				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.18				-10,272.53

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5938				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,272.53

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5938				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,272.53

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5938				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-75.00				-10,347.53

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5938				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.26				-10,432.79

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5938				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.26				-10,518.05

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5938				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.94				-10,537.99

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5938				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.94				-10,557.93

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5939				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,557.93

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5939				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,557.93

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5939				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-66.00				-10,623.93

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5939				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-47.12				-10,671.05

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5939				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-47.12				-10,718.17

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5939				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.02				-10,729.19

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5939				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.02				-10,740.21

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5939				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.56				-10,744.77

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5940				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,744.77

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5940				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-105.00				-10,849.77

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5940				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-81.68				-10,931.45

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5940				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-81.68				-11,013.13

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5940				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.10				-11,032.23

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5940				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.10				-11,051.33

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5941				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,051.33

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5941				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-95.00				-11,146.33

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5941				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-84.15				-11,230.48

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5941				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-84.15				-11,314.63

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5941				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.68				-11,334.31

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5941				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.68				-11,353.99

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5942				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,353.99

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5942				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-216.00				-11,569.99

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5942				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-148.40				-11,718.39

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5942				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-148.40				-11,866.79

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5942				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-34.71				-11,901.50

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5942				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-34.71				-11,936.21

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5943				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,936.21

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5943				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,936.21

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5943				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-160.00				-12,096.21

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5943				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-95.87				-12,192.08

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5943				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-95.87				-12,287.95

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5943				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.42				-12,310.37

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5943				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.42				-12,332.79

												Liability Check				01/03/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270040893135076				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				867.00				-11,465.79

												Liability Check				01/03/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270040893135076				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				662.96				-10,802.83

												Liability Check				01/03/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270040893135076				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				662.96				-10,139.87

												Liability Check				01/03/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270040893135076				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				155.05				-9,984.82

												Liability Check				01/03/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270040893135076				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				155.05				-9,829.77

												Liability Check				01/03/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270040893135076				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,829.77

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5944				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,829.77

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5944				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,829.77

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5944				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-150.00				-9,979.77

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5944				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-10,100.25

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5944				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-10,220.73

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5944				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.17				-10,248.90

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5944				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.17				-10,277.07

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5945				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,277.07

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5945				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,277.07

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5945				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-88.00				-10,365.07

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5945				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-91.89				-10,456.96

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5945				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-91.89				-10,548.85

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5945				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.49				-10,570.34

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5945				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.49				-10,591.83

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5946				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,591.83

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5946				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,591.83

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5946				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-71.00				-10,662.83

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5946				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-49.60				-10,712.43

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5946				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-49.60				-10,762.03

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5946				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.60				-10,773.63

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5946				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.60				-10,785.23

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5946				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.80				-10,790.03

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5947				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,790.03

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5947				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-99.00				-10,889.03

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5947				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-78.76				-10,967.79

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5947				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-78.76				-11,046.55

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5947				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.42				-11,064.97

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5947				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.42				-11,083.39

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5948				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,083.39

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5948				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-103.00				-11,186.39

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5948				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-88.10				-11,274.49

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5948				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-88.10				-11,362.59

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5948				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.60				-11,383.19

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5948				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.60				-11,403.79

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5949				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,403.79

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5949				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,403.79

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5949				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.00				-11,415.79

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5949				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.74				-11,432.53

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5949				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.74				-11,449.27

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5949				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.92				-11,453.19

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5949				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.92				-11,457.11

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5950				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,457.11

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5950				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-111.00				-11,568.11

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5950				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-94.28				-11,662.39

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5950				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-94.28				-11,756.67

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5950				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.05				-11,778.72

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5950				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.05				-11,800.77

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5951				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,800.77

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5951				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,800.77

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5951				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-154.00				-11,954.77

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5951				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.55				-12,047.32

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5951				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.55				-12,139.87

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5951				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.65				-12,161.52

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5951				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.65				-12,183.17

												Liability Check				01/22/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270042230167473				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				788.00				-11,395.17

												Liability Check				01/22/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270042230167473				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				632.40				-10,762.77

												Liability Check				01/22/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270042230167473				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				632.40				-10,130.37

												Liability Check				01/22/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270042230167473				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				147.90				-9,982.47

												Liability Check				01/22/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270042230167473				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				147.90				-9,834.57

												Liability Check				01/22/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270042230167473				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,834.57

												Liability Check				01/30/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}				48366936 4TH Q 2019				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.85				-9,825.72

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5952				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,825.72

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5952				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,825.72

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5952				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,825.72

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5952				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-9,856.72

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5952				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-9,887.72

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5952				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-9,894.97

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5952				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-9,902.22

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5953				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,902.22

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5953				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,902.22

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5953				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-50.00				-9,952.22

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5953				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-9,983.22

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5953				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-10,014.22

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5953				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-10,021.47

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5953				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-10,028.72

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5954				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,028.72

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5954				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,028.72

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5954				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.00				-10,046.72

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5954				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-10,077.72

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5954				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-10,108.72

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5954				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-10,115.97

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5954				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-10,123.22

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5955				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,123.22

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5955				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,123.22

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5955				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-150.00				-10,273.22

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5955				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.47				-10,393.69

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5955				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.47				-10,514.16

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5955				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.18				-10,542.34

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5955				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.18				-10,570.52

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5956				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,570.52

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5956				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,570.52

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5956				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-56.00				-10,626.52

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5956				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-73.33				-10,699.85

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5956				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-73.33				-10,773.18

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5956				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.15				-10,790.33

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5956				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.15				-10,807.48

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5957				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,807.48

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5957				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,807.48

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5957				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-119.00				-10,926.48

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5957				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-74.71				-11,001.19

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5957				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-74.71				-11,075.90

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5957				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.47				-11,093.37

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5957				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.47				-11,110.84

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5958				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,110.84

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5958				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-103.00				-11,213.84

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5958				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-80.95				-11,294.79

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5958				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-80.95				-11,375.74

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5958				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.93				-11,394.67

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5958				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.93				-11,413.60

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5959				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,413.60

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5959				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-100.00				-11,513.60

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5959				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-86.52				-11,600.12

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5959				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-86.52				-11,686.64

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5959				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.24				-11,706.88

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5959				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.24				-11,727.12

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5960				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,727.12

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5960				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,727.12

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5960				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,727.12

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5960				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-5.02				-11,732.14

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5960				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-5.02				-11,737.16

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5960				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.17				-11,738.33

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5960				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1.17				-11,739.50

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5961				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,739.50

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5961				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-171.00				-11,910.50

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5961				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-124.97				-12,035.47

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5961				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-124.97				-12,160.44

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5961				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-29.22				-12,189.66

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5961				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-29.22				-12,218.88

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5962				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-12,218.88

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5962				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-12,218.88

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5962				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-142.00				-12,360.88

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5962				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-86.58				-12,447.46

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5962				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-86.58				-12,534.04

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5962				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.25				-12,554.29

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5962				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.25				-12,574.54

												Liability Check				02/05/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				909.00				-11,665.54

												Liability Check				02/05/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				745.55				-10,919.99

												Liability Check				02/05/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				745.55				-10,174.44

												Liability Check				02/05/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				174.36				-10,000.08

												Liability Check				02/05/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				174.36				-9,825.72

												Liability Check				02/05/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,825.72

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5963				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,825.72

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5963				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,825.72

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5963				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-150.00				-9,975.72

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5963				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-10,096.20

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5963				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-10,216.68

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5963				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.18				-10,244.86

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5963				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.18				-10,273.04

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5964				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,273.04

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5964				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,273.04

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5964				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-114.00				-10,387.04

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5964				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-105.15				-10,492.19

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5964				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-105.15				-10,597.34

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5964				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.59				-10,621.93

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5964				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.59				-10,646.52

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5965				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,646.52

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5965				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,646.52

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5965				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.00				-10,738.52

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5965				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-60.30				-10,798.82

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5965				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-60.30				-10,859.12

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5965				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.10				-10,873.22

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5965				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.10				-10,887.32

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5966				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,887.32

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5966				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-112.00				-10,999.32

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5966				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.34				-11,084.66

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5966				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.34				-11,170.00

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5966				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.96				-11,189.96

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5966				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.96				-11,209.92

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5967				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,209.92

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5967				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-106.00				-11,315.92

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5967				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-89.89				-11,405.81

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5967				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-89.89				-11,495.70

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5967				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.02				-11,516.72

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5967				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.02				-11,537.74

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5968				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,537.74

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5968				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,537.74

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5968				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.00				-11,549.74

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5968				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.46				-11,566.20

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5968				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.46				-11,582.66

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5968				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.85				-11,586.51

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5968				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.85				-11,590.36

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5969				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,590.36

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5969				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-135.00				-11,725.36

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5969				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-106.55				-11,831.91

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5969				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-106.55				-11,938.46

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5969				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.92				-11,963.38

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5969				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.92				-11,988.30

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5970				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,988.30

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5970				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,988.30

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5970				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-179.00				-12,167.30

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5970				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-105.15				-12,272.45

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5970				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-105.15				-12,377.60

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5970				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.59				-12,402.19

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5970				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.59				-12,426.78

												Liability Check				02/19/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				900.00				-11,526.78

												Liability Check				02/19/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				689.32				-10,837.46

												Liability Check				02/19/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				689.32				-10,148.14

												Liability Check				02/19/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				161.21				-9,986.93

												Liability Check				02/19/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				161.21				-9,825.72

												Liability Check				02/19/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,825.72

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5971				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,825.72

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5971				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,825.72

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5971				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,825.72

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5971				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-9,856.72

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5971				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-9,887.72

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5971				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-9,894.97

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5971				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-9,902.22

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5972				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,902.22

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5972				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,902.22

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5972				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-50.00				-9,952.22

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5972				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-9,983.22

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5972				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-10,014.22

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5972				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-10,021.47

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5972				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-10,028.72

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5973				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,028.72

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5973				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,028.72

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5973				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.00				-10,046.72

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5973				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-10,077.72

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5973				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-10,108.72

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5973				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-10,115.97

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5973				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-10,123.22

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5974				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,123.22

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5974				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,123.22

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5974				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-150.00				-10,273.22

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5974				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-10,393.70

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5974				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-10,514.18

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5974				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.17				-10,542.35

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5974				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.17				-10,570.52

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5975				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,570.52

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5975				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,570.52

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5975				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-58.00				-10,628.52

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5975				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-74.65				-10,703.17

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5975				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-74.65				-10,777.82

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5975				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.46				-10,795.28

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5975				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.46				-10,812.74

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5976				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,812.74

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5976				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,812.74

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5976				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-110.00				-10,922.74

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5976				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-70.06				-10,992.80

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5976				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-70.06				-11,062.86

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5976				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.39				-11,079.25

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5976				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.39				-11,095.64

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5977				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,095.64

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5977				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-110.00				-11,205.64

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5977				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-84.62				-11,290.26

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5977				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-84.62				-11,374.88

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5977				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.79				-11,394.67

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5977				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.79				-11,414.46

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5978				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,414.46

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5978				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-100.00				-11,514.46

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5978				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-86.73				-11,601.19

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5978				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-86.73				-11,687.92

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5978				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.28				-11,708.20

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5978				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.28				-11,728.48

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5979				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,728.48

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5979				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,728.48

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5979				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,728.48

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5979				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-9.21				-11,737.69

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5979				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-9.21				-11,746.90

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5979				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.15				-11,749.05

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5979				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.15				-11,751.20

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5980				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,751.20

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5980				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-174.00				-11,925.20

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5980				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-126.65				-12,051.85

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5980				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-126.65				-12,178.50

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5980				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-29.62				-12,208.12

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5980				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-29.62				-12,237.74

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5981				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-12,237.74

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5981				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-12,237.74

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5981				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-123.00				-12,360.74

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5981				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-76.64				-12,437.38

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5981				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-76.64				-12,514.02

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5981				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.92				-12,531.94

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5981				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.92				-12,549.86

												Liability Check				03/02/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				893.00				-11,656.86

												Liability Check				03/02/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				742.04				-10,914.82

												Liability Check				03/02/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				742.04				-10,172.78

												Liability Check				03/02/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				173.53				-9,999.25

												Liability Check				03/02/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				173.53				-9,825.72

												Liability Check				03/02/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,825.72

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5983				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,825.72

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5983				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,825.72

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5983				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-150.00				-9,975.72

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5983				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-10,096.20

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5983				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-10,216.68

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5983				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.18				-10,244.86

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5983				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.18				-10,273.04

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5984				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,273.04

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5984				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,273.04

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5984				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-112.00				-10,385.04

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5984				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-104.48				-10,489.52

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5984				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-104.48				-10,594.00

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5984				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.44				-10,618.44

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5984				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.44				-10,642.88

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5985				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,642.88

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5985				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,642.88

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5985				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-81.00				-10,723.88

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5985				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-54.71				-10,778.59

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5985				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-54.71				-10,833.30

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5985				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.80				-10,846.10

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5985				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.80				-10,858.90

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5986				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,858.90

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5986				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-99.00				-10,957.90

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5986				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-78.75				-11,036.65

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5986				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-78.75				-11,115.40

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5986				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.42				-11,133.82

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5986				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.42				-11,152.24

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5987				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,152.24

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5987				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-104.00				-11,256.24

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5987				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-89.10				-11,345.34

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5987				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-89.10				-11,434.44

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5987				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.84				-11,455.28

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5987				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.84				-11,476.12

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5988				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,476.12

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5988				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,476.12

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5988				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.00				-11,483.12

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5988				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.25				-11,496.37

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5988				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.25				-11,509.62

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5988				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.10				-11,512.72

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5988				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.10				-11,515.82

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5989				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,515.82

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5989				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-133.00				-11,648.82

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5989				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-105.71				-11,754.53

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5989				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-105.71				-11,860.24

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5989				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.72				-11,884.96

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5989				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.72				-11,909.68

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5990				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,909.68

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5990				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,909.68

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5990				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-191.00				-12,100.68

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5990				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-108.46				-12,209.14

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5990				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-108.46				-12,317.60

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5990				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.37				-12,342.97

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5990				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.37				-12,368.34

												Liability Check				03/18/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270047830752445				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				877.00				-11,491.34

												Liability Check				03/18/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270047830752445				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				674.94				-10,816.40

												Liability Check				03/18/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270047830752445				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				674.94				-10,141.46

												Liability Check				03/18/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270047830752445				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				157.87				-9,983.59

												Liability Check				03/18/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270047830752445				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				157.87				-9,825.72

												Liability Check				03/18/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270047830752445				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,825.72

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5991				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,825.72

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5991				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,825.72

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5991				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-150.00				-9,975.72

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5991				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.47				-10,096.19

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5991				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.47				-10,216.66

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5991				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.17				-10,244.83

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5991				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.17				-10,273.00

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5992				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,273.00

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5992				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,273.00

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5992				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-60.00				-10,333.00

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5992				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-75.99				-10,408.99

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5992				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-75.99				-10,484.98

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5992				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.77				-10,502.75

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5992				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.77				-10,520.52

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5993				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,520.52

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5993				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,520.52

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5993				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-109.00				-10,629.52

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5993				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-69.13				-10,698.65

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5993				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-69.13				-10,767.78

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5993				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.16				-10,783.94

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5993				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.16				-10,800.10

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5994				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,800.10

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5994				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-99.00				-10,899.10

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5994				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-78.75				-10,977.85

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5994				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-78.75				-11,056.60

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5994				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.42				-11,075.02

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5994				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.42				-11,093.44

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5995				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,093.44

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5995				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-101.00				-11,194.44

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5995				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-87.52				-11,281.96

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5995				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-87.52				-11,369.48

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5995				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.47				-11,389.95

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5995				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.47				-11,410.42

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5996				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,410.42

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5996				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,410.42

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5996				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.00				-11,431.42

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5996				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.32				-11,453.74

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5996				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.32				-11,476.06

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5996				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-5.22				-11,481.28

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5996				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-5.22				-11,486.50

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5997				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,486.50

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5997				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-182.00				-11,668.50

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5997				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-130.83				-11,799.33

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5997				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-130.83				-11,930.16

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5997				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-30.60				-11,960.76

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5997				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-30.60				-11,991.36

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5998				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,991.36

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5998				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,991.36

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5998				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-122.00				-12,113.36

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5998				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-75.98				-12,189.34

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5998				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-75.98				-12,265.32

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5998				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.77				-12,283.09

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5998				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.77				-12,300.86

												Liability Check				03/27/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270049290244452				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				68.00				-12,232.86

												Liability Check				03/27/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270049290244452				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				93.00				-12,139.86

												Liability Check				03/27/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270049290244452				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				93.00				-12,046.86

												Liability Check				03/27/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270049290244452				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.75				-12,025.11

												Liability Check				03/27/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270049290244452				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.75				-12,003.36

												Liability Check				03/27/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270049290244452				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-12,003.36

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5500				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-12,003.36

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5500				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-12,003.36

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5500				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-12,003.36

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5500				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-12,034.36

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5500				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-12,065.36

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5500				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-12,072.61

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5500				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-12,079.86

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5501				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-12,079.86

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5501				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-12,079.86

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5501				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-50.00				-12,129.86

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5501				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-12,160.86

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5501				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-12,191.86

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5501				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-12,199.11

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5501				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-12,206.36

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5502				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-12,206.36

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5502				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-12,206.36

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5502				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.00				-12,224.36

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5502				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-12,255.36

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5502				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-12,286.36

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5502				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-12,293.61

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5502				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-12,300.86

												Liability Check				04/01/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				23831135				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				844.00				-11,456.86

												Liability Check				04/01/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				23831135				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				660.99				-10,795.87

												Liability Check				04/01/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				23831135				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				660.99				-10,134.88

												Liability Check				04/01/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				23831135				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				154.58				-9,980.30

												Liability Check				04/01/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				23831135				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				154.58				-9,825.72

												Liability Check				04/01/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				23831135				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,825.72

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5503				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,825.72

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5503				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,825.72

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5503				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-150.00				-9,975.72

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5503				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-10,096.20

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5503				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-10,216.68

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5503				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.18				-10,244.86

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5503				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.18				-10,273.04

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5504				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,273.04

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5504				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,273.04

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5504				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-98.00				-10,371.04

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5504				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-97.19				-10,468.23

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5504				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-97.19				-10,565.42

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5504				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.73				-10,588.15

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5504				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.73				-10,610.88

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5505				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,610.88

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5505				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,610.88

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5505				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-105.00				-10,715.88

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5505				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-67.27				-10,783.15

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5505				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-67.27				-10,850.42

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5505				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.74				-10,866.16

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5505				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.74				-10,881.90

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5506				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,881.90

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5506				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-108.00				-10,989.90

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5506				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-83.15				-11,073.05

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5506				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-83.15				-11,156.20

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5506				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.44				-11,175.64

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5506				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.44				-11,195.08

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5507				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,195.08

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5507				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-108.00				-11,303.08

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5507				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-90.68				-11,393.76

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5507				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-90.68				-11,484.44

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5507				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.21				-11,505.65

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5507				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.21				-11,526.86

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5508				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,526.86

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5508				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-103.00				-11,629.86

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5508				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-89.81				-11,719.67

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5508				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-89.81				-11,809.48

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5508				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.01				-11,830.49

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5508				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.01				-11,851.50

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5509				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,851.50

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5509				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,851.50

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5509				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-132.00				-11,983.50

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5509				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-81.29				-12,064.79

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5509				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-81.29				-12,146.08

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5509				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.01				-12,165.09

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5509				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.01				-12,184.10

												Liability Check				04/15/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				804.00				-11,380.10

												Liability Check				04/15/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				629.87				-10,750.23

												Liability Check				04/15/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				629.87				-10,120.36

												Liability Check				04/15/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				147.32				-9,973.04

												Liability Check				04/15/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				147.32				-9,825.72

												Liability Check				04/15/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,825.72

												Liability Check				04/15/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}				48464655				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				55.03				-9,770.69

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5510				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,770.69

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5510				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-150.00				-9,920.69

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5510				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-10,041.17

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5510				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-10,161.65

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5510				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.18				-10,189.83

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5510				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.18				-10,218.01

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5511				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,218.01

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5511				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-74.00				-10,292.01

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5511				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-74.40				-10,366.41

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5511				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-74.40				-10,440.81

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5511				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.40				-10,458.21

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5511				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.40				-10,475.61

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5512				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,475.61

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5512				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,475.61

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5512				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-52.00				-10,527.61

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5512				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-70.68				-10,598.29

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5512				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-70.68				-10,668.97

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5512				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.53				-10,685.50

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5512				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.53				-10,702.03

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5513				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,702.03

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5513				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,702.03

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5513				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-71.00				-10,773.03

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5513				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-49.60				-10,822.63

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5513				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-49.60				-10,872.23

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5513				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.60				-10,883.83

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5513				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.60				-10,895.43

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5514				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,895.43

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5514				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-99.00				-10,994.43

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5514				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-78.75				-11,073.18

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5514				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-78.75				-11,151.93

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5514				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.42				-11,170.35

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5514				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.42				-11,188.77

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5515				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,188.77

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5515				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-98.00				-11,286.77

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5515				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.94				-11,372.71

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5515				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.94				-11,458.65

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5515				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.10				-11,478.75

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5515				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.10				-11,498.85

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5516				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,498.85

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5516				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-155.00				-11,653.85

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5516				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-116.60				-11,770.45

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5516				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-116.60				-11,887.05

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5516				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.26				-11,914.31

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5516				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.26				-11,941.57

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5517				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,941.57

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5517				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,941.57

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5517				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-160.00				-12,101.57

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5517				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-95.86				-12,197.43

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5517				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-95.86				-12,293.29

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5517				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.42				-12,315.71

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5517				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.42				-12,338.13

												Liability Check				04/29/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270052051752947				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				859.00				-11,479.13

												Liability Check				04/29/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270052051752947				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				692.31				-10,786.82

												Liability Check				04/29/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270052051752947				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				692.31				-10,094.51

												Liability Check				04/29/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270052051752947				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				161.91				-9,932.60

												Liability Check				04/29/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270052051752947				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				161.91				-9,770.69

												Liability Check				04/29/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270052051752947				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,770.69

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5518				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,770.69

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5518				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,770.69

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5518				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,770.69

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5518				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-9,801.69

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5518				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-9,832.69

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5518				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-9,839.94

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5518				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-9,847.19

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5519				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,847.19

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5519				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,847.19

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5519				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-50.00				-9,897.19

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5519				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-9,928.19

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5519				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-9,959.19

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5519				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-9,966.44

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5519				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-9,973.69

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5520				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,973.69

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5520				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,973.69

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5520				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.00				-9,991.69

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5520				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-10,022.69

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5520				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-10,053.69

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5520				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-10,060.94

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5520				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-10,068.19

												Liability Check				05/05/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270052633738060				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				68.00				-10,000.19

												Liability Check				05/05/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270052633738060				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				93.00				-9,907.19

												Liability Check				05/05/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270052633738060				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				93.00				-9,814.19

												Liability Check				05/05/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270052633738060				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.75				-9,792.44

												Liability Check				05/05/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270052633738060				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.75				-9,770.69

												Liability Check				05/05/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270052633738060				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,770.69

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5521				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,770.69

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5521				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-150.00				-9,920.69

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5521				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-10,041.17

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5521				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-10,161.65

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5521				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.17				-10,189.82

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5521				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.17				-10,217.99

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5522				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,217.99

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5522				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-91.00				-10,308.99

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5522				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-83.47				-10,392.46

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5522				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-83.47				-10,475.93

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5522				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.52				-10,495.45

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5522				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.52				-10,514.97

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5523				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,514.97

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5523				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,514.97

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5523				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-116.00				-10,630.97

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5523				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-106.47				-10,737.44

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5523				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-106.47				-10,843.91

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5523				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.90				-10,868.81

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5523				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.90				-10,893.71

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5524				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,893.71

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5524				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,893.71

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5524				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-117.00				-11,010.71

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5524				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-73.32				-11,084.03

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5524				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-73.32				-11,157.35

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5524				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.14				-11,174.49

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5524				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.14				-11,191.63

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5525				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,191.63

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5525				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-99.00				-11,290.63

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5525				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-78.76				-11,369.39

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5525				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-78.76				-11,448.15

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5525				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.42				-11,466.57

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5525				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.42				-11,484.99

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5526				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,484.99

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5526				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-98.00				-11,582.99

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5526				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.94				-11,668.93

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5526				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.94				-11,754.87

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5526				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.10				-11,774.97

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5526				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.10				-11,795.07

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5527				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,795.07

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5527				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-138.00				-11,933.07

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5527				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-108.23				-12,041.30

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5527				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-108.23				-12,149.53

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5527				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.32				-12,174.85

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5527				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.32				-12,200.17

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5528				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-12,200.17

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5528				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-12,200.17

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5528				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-119.00				-12,319.17

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5528				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-74.66				-12,393.83

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5528				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-74.66				-12,468.49

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5528				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.46				-12,485.95

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5528				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.46				-12,503.41

												Liability Check				05/13/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270053410498181				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				928.00				-11,575.41

												Liability Check				05/13/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270053410498181				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				731.33				-10,844.08

												Liability Check				05/13/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270053410498181				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				731.33				-10,112.75

												Liability Check				05/13/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270053410498181				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				171.03				-9,941.72

												Liability Check				05/13/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270053410498181				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				171.03				-9,770.69

												Liability Check				05/13/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270053410498181				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,770.69

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5529				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,770.69

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5529				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-150.00				-9,920.69

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5529				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-10,041.17

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5529				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-10,161.65

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5529				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.18				-10,189.83

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5529				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.18				-10,218.01

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5530				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,218.01

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5530				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-74.00				-10,292.01

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5530				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-74.40				-10,366.41

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5530				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-74.40				-10,440.81

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5530				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.40				-10,458.21

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5530				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.40				-10,475.61

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5531				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,475.61

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5531				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,475.61

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5531				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-53.00				-10,528.61

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5531				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-71.34				-10,599.95

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5531				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-71.34				-10,671.29

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5531				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.68				-10,687.97

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5531				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.68				-10,704.65

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5532				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,704.65

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5532				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,704.65

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5532				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-74.00				-10,778.65

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5532				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-50.99				-10,829.64

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5532				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-50.99				-10,880.63

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5532				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.93				-10,892.56

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5532				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.93				-10,904.49

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5533				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,904.49

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5533				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-99.00				-11,003.49

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5533				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-78.75				-11,082.24

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5533				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-78.75				-11,160.99

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5533				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.42				-11,179.41

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5533				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.42				-11,197.83

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5534				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,197.83

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5534				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-98.00				-11,295.83

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5534				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.93				-11,381.76

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5534				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.93				-11,467.69

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5534				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.09				-11,487.78

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5534				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.09				-11,507.87

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5535				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,507.87

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5535				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-155.00				-11,662.87

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5535				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-116.60				-11,779.47

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5535				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-116.60				-11,896.07

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5535				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.26				-11,923.33

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5535				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.26				-11,950.59

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5536				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,950.59

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5536				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,950.59

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5536				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-158.00				-12,108.59

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5536				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-94.54				-12,203.13

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5536				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-94.54				-12,297.67

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5536				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.11				-12,319.78

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5536				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.11				-12,341.89

												Liability Check				05/27/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270054804199061				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				861.00				-11,480.89

												Liability Check				05/27/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270054804199061				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				693.03				-10,787.86

												Liability Check				05/27/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270054804199061				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				693.03				-10,094.83

												Liability Check				05/27/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270054804199061				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				162.07				-9,932.76

												Liability Check				05/27/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270054804199061				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				162.07				-9,770.69

												Liability Check				05/27/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270054804199061				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,770.69

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5537				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,770.69

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5537				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,770.69

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5537				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,770.69

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5537				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-9,801.69

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5537				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-9,832.69

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5537				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-9,839.94

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5537				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-9,847.19

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5538				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,847.19

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5538				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,847.19

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5538				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-50.00				-9,897.19

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5538				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-9,928.19

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5538				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-9,959.19

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5538				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-9,966.44

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5538				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-9,973.69

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5539				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,973.69

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5539				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,973.69

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5539				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.00				-9,991.69

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5539				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-10,022.69

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5539				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-10,053.69

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5539				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-10,060.94

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5539				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-10,068.19

												Liability Check				06/03/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270055560756200				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				68.00				-10,000.19

												Liability Check				06/03/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270055560756200				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				93.00				-9,907.19

												Liability Check				06/03/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270055560756200				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				93.00				-9,814.19

												Liability Check				06/03/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270055560756200				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.75				-9,792.44

												Liability Check				06/03/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270055560756200				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.75				-9,770.69

												Liability Check				06/03/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270055560756200				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,770.69

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5540				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,770.69

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5540				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-150.00				-9,920.69

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5540				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.47				-10,041.16

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5540				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.47				-10,161.63

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5540				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.18				-10,189.81

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5540				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.18				-10,217.99

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5541				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,217.99

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5541				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-82.00				-10,299.99

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5541				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-78.58				-10,378.57

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5541				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-78.58				-10,457.15

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5541				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.38				-10,475.53

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5541				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.38				-10,493.91

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5542				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,493.91

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5542				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,493.91

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5542				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.00				-10,589.91

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5542				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-95.87				-10,685.78

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5542				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-95.87				-10,781.65

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5542				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.42				-10,804.07

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5542				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.42				-10,826.49

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5543				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,826.49

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5543				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,826.49

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5543				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-123.00				-10,949.49

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5543				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-76.57				-11,026.06

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5543				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-76.57				-11,102.63

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5543				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.91				-11,120.54

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5543				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.91				-11,138.45

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5544				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,138.45

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5544				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-103.00				-11,241.45

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5544				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-80.58				-11,322.03

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5544				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-80.58				-11,402.61

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5544				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.84				-11,421.45

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5544				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.84				-11,440.29

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5545				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,440.29

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5545				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-98.00				-11,538.29

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5545				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.94				-11,624.23

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5545				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.94				-11,710.17

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5545				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.10				-11,730.27

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5545				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.10				-11,750.37

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5546				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,750.37

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5546				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,750.37

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5546				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.00				-11,771.37

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5546				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.32				-11,793.69

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5546				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.32				-11,816.01

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5546				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-5.22				-11,821.23

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5546				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-5.22				-11,826.45

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5547				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,826.45

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5547				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-116.00				-11,942.45

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5547				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.51				-12,038.96

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5547				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-96.51				-12,135.47

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5547				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.58				-12,158.05

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5547				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.58				-12,180.63

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5548				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-12,180.63

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5548				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-12,180.63

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5548				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-128.00				-12,308.63

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5548				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-79.30				-12,387.93

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5548				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-79.30				-12,467.23

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5548				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.54				-12,485.77

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5548				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.54				-12,504.31

												Liability Check				06/10/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				917.00				-11,587.31

												Liability Check				06/10/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				736.14				-10,851.17

												Liability Check				06/10/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				736.14				-10,115.03

												Liability Check				06/10/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				172.17				-9,942.86

												Liability Check				06/10/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				172.17				-9,770.69

												Liability Check				06/10/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,770.69

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5549				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,770.69

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5549				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-150.00				-9,920.69

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5549				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-10,041.17

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5549				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-10,161.65

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5549				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.17				-10,189.82

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5549				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.17				-10,217.99

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5550				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,217.99

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5550				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-128.00				-10,345.99

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5550				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-102.30				-10,448.29

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5550				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-102.30				-10,550.59

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5550				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-23.92				-10,574.51

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5550				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-23.92				-10,598.43

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5551				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,598.43

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5551				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,598.43

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5551				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-52.00				-10,650.43

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5551				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-70.68				-10,721.11

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5551				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-70.68				-10,791.79

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5551				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.53				-10,808.32

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5551				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.53				-10,824.85

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5552				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,824.85

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5552				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,824.85

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5552				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-79.00				-10,903.85

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5552				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-53.79				-10,957.64

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5552				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-53.79				-11,011.43

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5552				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.57				-11,024.00

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5552				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.57				-11,036.57

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5553				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,036.57

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5553				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-99.00				-11,135.57

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5553				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-78.76				-11,214.33

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5553				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-78.76				-11,293.09

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5553				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.42				-11,311.51

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5553				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.42				-11,329.93

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5554				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,329.93

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5554				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-98.00				-11,427.93

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5554				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.94				-11,513.87

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5554				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.94				-11,599.81

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5554				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.10				-11,619.91

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5554				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.10				-11,640.01

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5555				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,640.01

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5555				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,640.01

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5555				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.00				-11,665.01

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5555				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.55				-11,689.56

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5555				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.55				-11,714.11

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5555				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-5.74				-11,719.85

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5555				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-5.74				-11,725.59

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5556				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,725.59

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5556				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-114.00				-11,839.59

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5556				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-95.67				-11,935.26

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5556				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-95.67				-12,030.93

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5556				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.37				-12,053.30

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5556				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.37				-12,075.67

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5557				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-12,075.67

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5557				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-12,075.67

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5557				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-166.00				-12,241.67

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5557				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-98.51				-12,340.18

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5557				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-98.51				-12,438.69

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5557				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-23.04				-12,461.73

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5557				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-23.04				-12,484.77

												Liability Check				06/24/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				911.00				-11,573.77

												Liability Check				06/24/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				730.68				-10,843.09

												Liability Check				06/24/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				730.68				-10,112.41

												Liability Check				06/24/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				170.86				-9,941.55

												Liability Check				06/24/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				170.86				-9,770.69

												Liability Check				06/24/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,770.69

												Liability Check				06/24/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				68.00				-9,702.69

												Liability Check				06/24/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				93.00				-9,609.69

												Liability Check				06/24/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				93.00				-9,516.69

												Liability Check				06/24/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.75				-9,494.94

												Liability Check				06/24/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.75				-9,473.19

												Liability Check				06/24/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,473.19

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5558				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,473.19

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5558				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,473.19

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5558				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,473.19

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5558				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-9,504.19

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5558				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-9,535.19

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5558				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-9,542.44

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5558				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-9,549.69

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5559				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,549.69

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5559				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,549.69

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5559				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-50.00				-9,599.69

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5559				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-9,630.69

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5559				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-9,661.69

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5559				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-9,668.94

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5559				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-9,676.19

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5560				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,676.19

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5560				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,676.19

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5560				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.00				-9,694.19

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5560				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-9,725.19

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5560				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-9,756.19

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5560				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-9,763.44

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5560				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-9,770.69

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5561				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,770.69

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5561				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-150.00				-9,920.69

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5561				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-10,041.17

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5561				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-10,161.65

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5561				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.18				-10,189.83

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5561				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.18				-10,218.01

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5562				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,218.01

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5562				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-74.00				-10,292.01

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5562				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-74.40				-10,366.41

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5562				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-74.40				-10,440.81

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5562				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.40				-10,458.21

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5562				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.40				-10,475.61

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5563				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,475.61

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5563				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,475.61

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5563				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-88.00				-10,563.61

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5563				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-91.89				-10,655.50

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5563				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-91.89				-10,747.39

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5563				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.49				-10,768.88

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5563				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.49				-10,790.37

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5564				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,790.37

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5564				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,790.37

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5564				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.00				-10,875.37

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5564				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-57.04				-10,932.41

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5564				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-57.04				-10,989.45

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5564				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.34				-11,002.79

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5564				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.34				-11,016.13

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5565				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,016.13

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5565				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-99.00				-11,115.13

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5565				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-78.75				-11,193.88

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5565				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-78.75				-11,272.63

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5565				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.42				-11,291.05

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5565				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.42				-11,309.47

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5566				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,309.47

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5566				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-98.00				-11,407.47

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5566				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.94				-11,493.41

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5566				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.94				-11,579.35

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5566				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.10				-11,599.45

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5566				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.10				-11,619.55

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5567				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,619.55

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5567				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,619.55

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5567				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,619.55

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5567				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.93				-11,628.48

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5567				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.93				-11,637.41

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5567				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.09				-11,639.50

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5567				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-2.09				-11,641.59

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5568				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,641.59

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5568				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-161.00				-11,802.59

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5568				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-119.94				-11,922.53

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5568				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-119.94				-12,042.47

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5568				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.05				-12,070.52

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5568				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.05				-12,098.57

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5569				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-12,098.57

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5569				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-12,098.57

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5569				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-112.00				-12,210.57

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5569				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-70.68				-12,281.25

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5569				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-70.68				-12,351.93

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5569				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.53				-12,368.46

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5569				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.53				-12,384.99

												Liability Check				07/08/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270059094763322				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				867.00				-11,517.99

												Liability Check				07/08/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270059094763322				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				708.05				-10,809.94

												Liability Check				07/08/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270059094763322				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				708.05				-10,101.89

												Liability Check				07/08/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270059094763322				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				165.60				-9,936.29

												Liability Check				07/08/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270059094763322				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				165.60				-9,770.69

												Liability Check				07/08/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270059094763322				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,770.69

												Liability Check				07/14/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}				58441830				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				14.99				-9,755.70

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5570				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,755.70

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5570				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-150.00				-9,905.70

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5570				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-10,026.18

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5570				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-10,146.66

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5570				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.17				-10,174.83

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5570				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.17				-10,203.00

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5571				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,203.00

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5571				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-74.00				-10,277.00

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5571				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-74.40				-10,351.40

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5571				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-74.40				-10,425.80

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5571				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.40				-10,443.20

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5571				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.40				-10,460.60

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5572				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,460.60

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5572				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,460.60

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5572				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-80.00				-10,540.60

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5572				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-87.91				-10,628.51

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5572				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-87.91				-10,716.42

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5572				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.56				-10,736.98

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5572				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.56				-10,757.54

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5573				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,757.54

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5573				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,757.54

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5573				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-125.00				-10,882.54

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5573				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-77.50				-10,960.04

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5573				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-77.50				-11,037.54

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5573				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.13				-11,055.67

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5573				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.13				-11,073.80

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5574				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,073.80

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5574				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-105.00				-11,178.80

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5574				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-81.68				-11,260.48

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5574				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-81.68				-11,342.16

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5574				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.10				-11,361.26

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5574				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.10				-11,380.36

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5575				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,380.36

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5575				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-127.00				-11,507.36

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5575				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-100.96				-11,608.32

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5575				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-100.96				-11,709.28

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5575				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-23.61				-11,732.89

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5575				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-23.61				-11,756.50

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5576				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,756.50

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5576				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,756.50

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5576				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.00				-11,777.50

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5576				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.04				-11,799.54

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5576				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.04				-11,821.58

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5576				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-5.16				-11,826.74

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5576				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-5.16				-11,831.90

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5577				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,831.90

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5577				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-200.00				-12,031.90

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5577				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-140.04				-12,171.94

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5577				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-140.04				-12,311.98

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5577				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-32.75				-12,344.73

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5577				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-32.75				-12,377.48

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5578				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-12,377.48

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5578				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-12,377.48

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5578				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-112.00				-12,489.48

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5578				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-70.68				-12,560.16

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5578				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-70.68				-12,630.84

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5578				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.53				-12,647.37

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5578				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.53				-12,663.90

												Liability Check				07/22/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				994.00				-11,669.90

												Liability Check				07/22/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				775.69				-10,894.21

												Liability Check				07/22/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				775.69				-10,118.52

												Liability Check				07/22/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				181.41				-9,937.11

												Liability Check				07/22/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				181.41				-9,755.70

												Liability Check				07/22/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,755.70

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5579				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,755.70

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5579				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-150.00				-9,905.70

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5579				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.47				-10,026.17

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5579				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.47				-10,146.64

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5579				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.18				-10,174.82

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5579				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.18				-10,203.00

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5580				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,203.00

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5580				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-79.00				-10,282.00

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5580				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-77.19				-10,359.19

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5580				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-77.19				-10,436.38

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5580				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.06				-10,454.44

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5580				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.06				-10,472.50

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5581				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,472.50

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5581				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,472.50

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5581				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-90.00				-10,562.50

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5581				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-93.21				-10,655.71

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5581				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-93.21				-10,748.92

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5581				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.80				-10,770.72

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5581				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.80				-10,792.52

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5582				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,792.52

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5582				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,792.52

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5582				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-71.00				-10,863.52

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5582				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-49.60				-10,913.12

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5582				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-49.60				-10,962.72

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5582				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.60				-10,974.32

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5582				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.60				-10,985.92

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5583				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,985.92

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5583				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-102.00				-11,087.92

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5583				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-80.22				-11,168.14

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5583				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-80.22				-11,248.36

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5583				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.76				-11,267.12

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5583				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.76				-11,285.88

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5584				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,285.88

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5584				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-98.00				-11,383.88

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5584				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.94				-11,469.82

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5584				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.94				-11,555.76

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5584				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.10				-11,575.86

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5584				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.10				-11,595.96

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5585				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,595.96

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5585				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-106.00				-11,701.96

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5585				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-91.49				-11,793.45

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5585				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-91.49				-11,884.94

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5585				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.40				-11,906.34

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5585				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.40				-11,927.74

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5586				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,927.74

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5586				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,927.74

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5586				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-158.00				-12,085.74

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5586				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-94.54				-12,180.28

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5586				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-94.54				-12,274.82

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5586				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.11				-12,296.93

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5586				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.11				-12,319.04

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5587				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-12,319.04

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5587				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-12,319.04

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5587				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-12,319.04

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5587				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-12,350.04

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5587				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-12,381.04

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5587				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-12,388.29

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5587				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-12,395.54

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5588				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-12,395.54

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5588				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-12,395.54

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5588				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-50.00				-12,445.54

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5588				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-12,476.54

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5588				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-12,507.54

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5588				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-12,514.79

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5588				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-12,522.04

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5589				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-12,522.04

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5589				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-12,522.04

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5589				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.00				-12,540.04

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5589				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-12,571.04

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5589				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-12,602.04

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5589				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-12,609.29

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5589				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-12,616.54

												Liability Check				08/05/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				922.00				-11,694.54

												Liability Check				08/05/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				785.66				-10,908.88

												Liability Check				08/05/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				785.66				-10,123.22

												Liability Check				08/05/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				183.76				-9,939.46

												Liability Check				08/05/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				183.76				-9,755.70

												Liability Check				08/05/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,755.70

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5590				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,755.70

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5590				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-150.00				-9,905.70

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5590				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-10,026.18

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5590				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-10,146.66

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5590				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.18				-10,174.84

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5590				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.18				-10,203.02

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5591				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,203.02

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5591				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-122.00				-10,325.02

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5591				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-99.51				-10,424.53

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5591				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-99.51				-10,524.04

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5591				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-23.27				-10,547.31

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5591				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-23.27				-10,570.58

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5592				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,570.58

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5592				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,570.58

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5592				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-56.00				-10,626.58

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5592				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-73.33				-10,699.91

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5592				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-73.33				-10,773.24

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5592				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.15				-10,790.39

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5592				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.15				-10,807.54

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5593				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,807.54

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5593				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,807.54

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5593				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-103.00				-10,910.54

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5593				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-66.34				-10,976.88

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5593				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-66.34				-11,043.22

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5593				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.51				-11,058.73

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5593				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.51				-11,074.24

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5594				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,074.24

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5594				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-102.00				-11,176.24

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5594				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-80.22				-11,256.46

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5594				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-80.22				-11,336.68

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5594				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.77				-11,355.45

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5594				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.77				-11,374.22

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5595				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,374.22

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5595				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-101.00				-11,475.22

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5595				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-87.52				-11,562.74

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5595				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-87.52				-11,650.26

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5595				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.47				-11,670.73

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5595				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.47				-11,691.20

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5596				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,691.20

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5596				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,691.20

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5596				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-29.00				-11,720.20

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5596				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.79				-11,746.99

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5596				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-26.79				-11,773.78

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5596				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-6.26				-11,780.04

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5596				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-6.26				-11,786.30

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5597				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,786.30

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5597				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-109.00				-11,895.30

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5597				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-93.16				-11,988.46

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5597				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-93.16				-12,081.62

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5597				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.79				-12,103.41

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5597				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.79				-12,125.20

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5598				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-12,125.20

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5598				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-12,125.20

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5598				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-117.00				-12,242.20

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5598				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-73.34				-12,315.54

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5598				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-73.34				-12,388.88

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5598				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.15				-12,406.03

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5598				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.15				-12,423.18

												Liability Check				08/19/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270063222343643				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				889.00				-11,534.18

												Liability Check				08/19/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270063222343643				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				720.69				-10,813.49

												Liability Check				08/19/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270063222343643				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				720.69				-10,092.80

												Liability Check				08/19/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270063222343643				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				168.55				-9,924.25

												Liability Check				08/19/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270063222343643				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				168.55				-9,755.70

												Liability Check				08/19/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270063222343643				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,755.70

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5599				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,755.70

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5599				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,755.70

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5599				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,755.70

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5599				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-9,786.70

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5599				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-9,817.70

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5599				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-9,824.95

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5599				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-9,832.20

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5600				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,832.20

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5600				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,832.20

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5600				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-50.00				-9,882.20

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5600				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-9,913.20

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5600				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-9,944.20

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5600				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-9,951.45

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5600				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-9,958.70

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5601				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,958.70

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5601				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,958.70

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5601				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.00				-9,976.70

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5601				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-10,007.70

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5601				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-10,038.70

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5601				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-10,045.95

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5601				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-10,053.20

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5602				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,053.20

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5602				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-150.00				-10,203.20

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5602				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-10,323.68

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5602				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-10,444.16

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5602				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.17				-10,472.33

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5602				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.17				-10,500.50

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5603				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,500.50

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5603				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-86.00				-10,586.50

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5603				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-80.68				-10,667.18

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5603				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-80.68				-10,747.86

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5603				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.87				-10,766.73

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5603				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.87				-10,785.60

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5604				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,785.60

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5604				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,785.60

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5604				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-103.00				-10,888.60

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5604				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-99.85				-10,988.45

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5604				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-99.85				-11,088.30

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5604				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-23.35				-11,111.65

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5604				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-23.35				-11,135.00

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5605				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,135.00

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5605				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,135.00

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5605				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-79.00				-11,214.00

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5605				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-53.78				-11,267.78

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5605				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-53.78				-11,321.56

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5605				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.58				-11,334.14

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5605				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.58				-11,346.72

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5606				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,346.72

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5606				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-99.00				-11,445.72

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5606				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-78.75				-11,524.47

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5606				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-78.75				-11,603.22

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5606				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.41				-11,621.63

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5606				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.41				-11,640.04

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5607				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,640.04

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5607				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-98.00				-11,738.04

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5607				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.94				-11,823.98

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5607				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.94				-11,909.92

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5607				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.10				-11,930.02

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5607				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.10				-11,950.12

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5608				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,950.12

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5608				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-171.00				-12,121.12

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5608				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-124.97				-12,246.09

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5608				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-124.97				-12,371.06

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5608				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-29.22				-12,400.28

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5608				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-29.22				-12,429.50

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5609				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-12,429.50

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5609				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-12,429.50

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5609				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-124.00				-12,553.50

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5609				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-77.30				-12,630.80

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5609				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-77.30				-12,708.10

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5609				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.08				-12,726.18

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5609				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.08				-12,744.26

												Liability Check				08/28/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270064662295668				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				978.00				-11,766.26

												Liability Check				08/28/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270064662295668				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				814.75				-10,951.51

												Liability Check				08/28/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270064662295668				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				814.75				-10,136.76

												Liability Check				08/28/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270064662295668				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				190.53				-9,946.23

												Liability Check				08/28/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270064662295668				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				190.53				-9,755.70

												Liability Check				08/28/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270064662295668				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,755.70

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5610				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,755.70

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5610				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-150.00				-9,905.70

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5610				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-10,026.18

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5610				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-10,146.66

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5610				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.18				-10,174.84

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5610				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.18				-10,203.02

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5611				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,203.02

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5611				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-158.00				-10,361.02

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5611				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-117.65				-10,478.67

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5611				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-117.65				-10,596.32

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5611				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.51				-10,623.83

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5611				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.51				-10,651.34

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5612				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,651.34

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5612				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,651.34

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5612				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-67.00				-10,718.34

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5612				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-79.95				-10,798.29

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5612				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-79.95				-10,878.24

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5612				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.70				-10,896.94

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5612				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.70				-10,915.64

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5613				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,915.64

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5613				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,915.64

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5613				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-79.00				-10,994.64

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5613				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-53.79				-11,048.43

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5613				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-53.79				-11,102.22

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5613				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.58				-11,114.80

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5613				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-12.58				-11,127.38

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5614				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,127.38

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5614				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-106.00				-11,233.38

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5614				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-82.42				-11,315.80

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5614				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-82.42				-11,398.22

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5614				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.28				-11,417.50

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5614				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.28				-11,436.78

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5615				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,436.78

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5615				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-101.00				-11,537.78

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5615				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-87.52				-11,625.30

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5615				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-87.52				-11,712.82

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5615				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.47				-11,733.29

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5615				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.47				-11,753.76

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5616				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,753.76

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5616				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-127.00				-11,880.76

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5616				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-102.36				-11,983.12

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5616				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-102.36				-12,085.48

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5616				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-23.94				-12,109.42

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5616				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-23.94				-12,133.36

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5617				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-12,133.36

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5617				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-12,133.36

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5617				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-169.00				-12,302.36

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5617				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-100.51				-12,402.87

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5617				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-100.51				-12,503.38

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5617				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-23.51				-12,526.89

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5617				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-23.51				-12,550.40

												Liability Check				09/11/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				957.00				-11,593.40

												Liability Check				09/11/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				744.68				-10,848.72

												Liability Check				09/11/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				744.68				-10,104.04

												Liability Check				09/11/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				174.17				-9,929.87

												Liability Check				09/11/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				174.17				-9,755.70

												Liability Check				09/11/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,755.70

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5618				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,755.70

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5618				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,755.70

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5618				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,755.70

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5618				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-9,786.70

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5618				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-9,817.70

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5618				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-9,824.95

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5618				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-9,832.20

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5619				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,832.20

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5619				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,832.20

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5619				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-50.00				-9,882.20

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5619				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-9,913.20

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5619				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-9,944.20

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5619				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-9,951.45

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5619				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-9,958.70

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5620				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,958.70

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5620				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,958.70

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5620				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.00				-9,976.70

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5620				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-10,007.70

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5620				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-10,038.70

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5620				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-10,045.95

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5620				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-10,053.20

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5621				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,053.20

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5621				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-150.00				-10,203.20

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5621				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-10,323.68

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5621				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-10,444.16

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5621				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.18				-10,472.34

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5621				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.18				-10,500.52

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5622				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,500.52

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5622				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-79.00				-10,579.52

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5622				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-77.19				-10,656.71

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5622				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-77.19				-10,733.90

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5622				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.05				-10,751.95

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5622				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.05				-10,770.00

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5623				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,770.00

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5623				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,770.00

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5623				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-52.00				-10,822.00

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5623				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-70.68				-10,892.68

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5623				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-70.68				-10,963.36

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5623				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.53				-10,979.89

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5623				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.53				-10,996.42

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5624				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,996.42

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5624				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,996.42

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5624				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-106.00				-11,102.42

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5624				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-67.73				-11,170.15

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5624				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-67.73				-11,237.88

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5624				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.84				-11,253.72

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5624				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.84				-11,269.56

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5625				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,269.56

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5625				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-100.00				-11,369.56

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5625				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-79.49				-11,449.05

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5625				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-79.49				-11,528.54

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5625				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.59				-11,547.13

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5625				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.59				-11,565.72

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5626				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,565.72

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5626				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-98.00				-11,663.72

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5626				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.94				-11,749.66

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5626				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.94				-11,835.60

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5626				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.09				-11,855.69

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5626				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.09				-11,875.78

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5627				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,875.78

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5627				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-161.00				-12,036.78

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5627				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-119.95				-12,156.73

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5627				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-119.95				-12,276.68

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5627				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.06				-12,304.74

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5627				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.06				-12,332.80

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5628				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-12,332.80

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5628				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-12,332.80

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5628				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-117.00				-12,449.80

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5628				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-73.33				-12,523.13

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5628				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-73.33				-12,596.46

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5628				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.15				-12,613.61

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5628				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.15				-12,630.76

												Liability Check				09/25/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270067474919141				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				931.00				-11,699.76

												Liability Check				09/25/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270067474919141				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				787.79				-10,911.97

												Liability Check				09/25/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270067474919141				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				787.79				-10,124.18

												Liability Check				09/25/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270067474919141				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				184.24				-9,939.94

												Liability Check				09/25/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270067474919141				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				184.24				-9,755.70

												Liability Check				09/25/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270067474919141				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,755.70

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD1				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,755.70

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD1				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-150.00				-9,905.70

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD1				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.47				-10,026.17

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD1				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.47				-10,146.64

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD1				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.17				-10,174.81

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD1				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.17				-10,202.98

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD2				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,202.98

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD2				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-77.00				-10,279.98

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD2				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-75.79				-10,355.77

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD2				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-75.79				-10,431.56

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD2				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.73				-10,449.29

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD2				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.73				-10,467.02

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD3				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,467.02

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD3				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,467.02

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD3				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-111.00				-10,578.02

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD3				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-103.82				-10,681.84

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD3				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-103.82				-10,785.66

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD3				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.28				-10,809.94

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD3				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.28				-10,834.22

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD4				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,834.22

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD4				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,834.22

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD4				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-83.00				-10,917.22

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD4				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-56.11				-10,973.33

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD4				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-56.11				-11,029.44

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD4				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.13				-11,042.57

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD4				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.13				-11,055.70

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD5				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,055.70

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD5				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-100.00				-11,155.70

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD5				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-79.48				-11,235.18

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD5				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-79.48				-11,314.66

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD5				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.59				-11,333.25

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD5				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.59				-11,351.84

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD6				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,351.84

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD6				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-98.00				-11,449.84

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD6				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.93				-11,535.77

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD6				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.93				-11,621.70

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD6				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.10				-11,641.80

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD6				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.10				-11,661.90

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD7				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,661.90

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD7				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-137.00				-11,798.90

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD7				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-107.39				-11,906.29

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD7				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-107.39				-12,013.68

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD7				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.11				-12,038.79

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD7				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.11				-12,063.90

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD8				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-12,063.90

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD8				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-12,063.90

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD8				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-130.00				-12,193.90

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD8				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-79.96				-12,273.86

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD8				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-79.96				-12,353.82

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD8				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.70				-12,372.52

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD8				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.70				-12,391.22

												Liability Check				10/14/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				886.00				-11,505.22

												Liability Check				10/14/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				708.95				-10,796.27

												Liability Check				10/14/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				708.95				-10,087.32

												Liability Check				10/14/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				165.81				-9,921.51

												Liability Check				10/14/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				165.81				-9,755.70

												Liability Check				10/14/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,755.70

												Liability Check				10/14/2020				ACH				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}				63047674				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.18				-9,748.52

												Liability Check				10/21/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270070261468772				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				978.00				-8,770.52

												Liability Check				10/21/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270070261468772				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				756.04				-8,014.48

												Liability Check				10/21/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270070261468772				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				756.04				-7,258.44

												Liability Check				10/21/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270070261468772				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				176.82				-7,081.62

												Liability Check				10/21/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270070261468772				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				176.82				-6,904.80

												Liability Check				10/21/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				270070261468772				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-6,904.80

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD9				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-6,904.80

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD9				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-150.00				-7,054.80

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD9				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-7,175.28

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD9				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-7,295.76

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD9				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.18				-7,323.94

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD9				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.18				-7,352.12

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD10				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,352.12

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD10				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-141.00				-7,493.12

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD10				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-109.28				-7,602.40

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD10				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-109.28				-7,711.68

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD10				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.56				-7,737.24

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD10				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-25.56				-7,762.80

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD11				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,762.80

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD11				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,762.80

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD11				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-70.00				-7,832.80

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD11				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-81.73				-7,914.53

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD11				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-81.73				-7,996.26

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD11				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.12				-8,015.38

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD11				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.12				-8,034.50

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD12				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,034.50

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD12				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,034.50

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD12				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-87.00				-8,121.50

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD12				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-57.97				-8,179.47

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD12				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-57.97				-8,237.44

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD12				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.55				-8,250.99

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD12				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-13.55				-8,264.54

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD13				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,264.54

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD13				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-103.00				-8,367.54

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD13				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-80.95				-8,448.49

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD13				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-80.95				-8,529.44

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD13				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.93				-8,548.37

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD13				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.93				-8,567.30

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD14				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,567.30

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD14				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-117.00				-8,684.30

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD14				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-95.43				-8,779.73

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD14				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-95.43				-8,875.16

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD14				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.32				-8,897.48

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD14				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-22.32				-8,919.80

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD15				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,919.80

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD15				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-133.00				-9,052.80

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD15				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-105.72				-9,158.52

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD15				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-105.72				-9,264.24

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD15				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.73				-9,288.97

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD15				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.73				-9,313.70

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD16				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,313.70

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD16				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,313.70

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD16				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-177.00				-9,490.70

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD16				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-104.48				-9,595.18

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD16				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-104.48				-9,699.66

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD16				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.43				-9,724.09

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD16				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.43				-9,748.52

												Liability Check				10/26/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941/COMP ABSENCE				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				584.00				-9,164.52

												Liability Check				10/26/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941/COMP ABSENCE				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				431.77				-8,732.75

												Liability Check				10/26/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941/COMP ABSENCE				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				431.77				-8,300.98

												Liability Check				10/26/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941/COMP ABSENCE				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				100.97				-8,200.01

												Liability Check				10/26/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941/COMP ABSENCE				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				100.97				-8,099.04

												Liability Check				10/26/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941/COMP ABSENCE				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,099.04

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5629				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,099.04

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5629				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-241.00				-8,340.04

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5629				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-168.32				-8,508.36

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5629				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-168.32				-8,676.68

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5629				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-39.36				-8,716.04

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5629				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-39.36				-8,755.40

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5630				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,755.40

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5630				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-44.00				-8,799.40

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5630				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-42.97				-8,842.37

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5630				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-42.97				-8,885.34

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5630				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.05				-8,895.39

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5630				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-10.05				-8,905.44

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5631				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,905.44

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5631				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-4.00				-8,909.44

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5631				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.88				-8,941.32

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5631				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.88				-8,973.20

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5631				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.46				-8,980.66

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5631				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.46				-8,988.12

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5632				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,988.12

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5632				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-295.00				-9,283.12

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5632				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-188.60				-9,471.72

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5632				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-188.60				-9,660.32

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5632				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-44.10				-9,704.42

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5632				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-44.10				-9,748.52

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD17				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,748.52

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD17				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,748.52

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD17				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,748.52

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD17				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-9,779.52

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD17				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-9,810.52

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD17				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-9,817.77

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD17				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-9,825.02

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD18				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,825.02

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD18				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,825.02

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD18				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-50.00				-9,875.02

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD18				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-9,906.02

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD18				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-9,937.02

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD18				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-9,944.27

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD18				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-9,951.52

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD19				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,951.52

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD19				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,951.52

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD19				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.00				-9,969.52

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD19				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-10,000.52

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD19				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-10,031.52

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD19				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-10,038.77

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD19				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-10,046.02

												Liability Check				11/04/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				68.00				-9,978.02

												Liability Check				11/04/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				93.00				-9,885.02

												Liability Check				11/04/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				93.00				-9,792.02

												Liability Check				11/04/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.75				-9,770.27

												Liability Check				11/04/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.75				-9,748.52

												Liability Check				11/04/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,748.52

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD20				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,748.52

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD20				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-150.00				-9,898.52

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD20				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-10,019.00

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD20				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-10,139.48

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD20				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.18				-10,167.66

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD20				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.18				-10,195.84

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD21				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,195.84

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD21				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-79.00				-10,274.84

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD21				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-77.19				-10,352.03

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD21				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-77.19				-10,429.22

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD21				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.05				-10,447.27

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD21				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.05				-10,465.32

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD22				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,465.32

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD22				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,465.32

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD22				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-56.00				-10,521.32

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD22				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-73.33				-10,594.65

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD22				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-73.33				-10,667.98

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD22				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.15				-10,685.13

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD22				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.15				-10,702.28

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD23				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,702.28

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD23				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,702.28

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD23				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-105.00				-10,807.28

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD23				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-67.27				-10,874.55

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD23				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-67.27				-10,941.82

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD23				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.74				-10,957.56

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD23				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.74				-10,973.30

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD24				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,973.30

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD24				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-99.00				-11,072.30

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD24				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-78.75				-11,151.05

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD24				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-78.75				-11,229.80

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD24				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.42				-11,248.22

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD24				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.42				-11,266.64

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD25				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,266.64

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD25				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-98.00				-11,364.64

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD25				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.94				-11,450.58

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD25				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.94				-11,536.52

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD25				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.09				-11,556.61

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD25				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.09				-11,576.70

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD26				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,576.70

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD26				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-172.00				-11,748.70

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD26				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-125.81				-11,874.51

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD26				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-125.81				-12,000.32

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD26				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-29.43				-12,029.75

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD26				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-29.43				-12,059.18

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD27				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-12,059.18

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD27				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-12,059.18

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD27				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-121.00				-12,180.18

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD27				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-75.32				-12,255.50

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD27				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-75.32				-12,330.82

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD27				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.62				-12,348.44

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD27				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.62				-12,366.06

												Liability Check				11/06/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				880.00				-11,486.06

												Liability Check				11/06/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				704.09				-10,781.97

												Liability Check				11/06/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				704.09				-10,077.88

												Liability Check				11/06/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				164.68				-9,913.20

												Liability Check				11/06/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				164.68				-9,748.52

												Liability Check				11/06/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,748.52

												Liability Check				11/18/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				837.00				-8,911.52

												Liability Check				11/18/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				683.42				-8,228.10

												Liability Check				11/18/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				683.42				-7,544.68

												Liability Check				11/18/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				159.82				-7,384.86

												Liability Check				11/18/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				159.82				-7,225.04

												Liability Check				11/18/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,225.04

												Liability Check				11/18/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				68.00				-7,157.04

												Liability Check				11/18/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				93.00				-7,064.04

												Liability Check				11/18/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				93.00				-6,971.04

												Liability Check				11/18/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.75				-6,949.29

												Liability Check				11/18/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.75				-6,927.54

												Liability Check				11/18/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-6,927.54

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD28				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-6,927.54

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD28				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-150.00				-7,077.54

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD28				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-7,198.02

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD28				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-7,318.50

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD28				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.18				-7,346.68

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD28				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.18				-7,374.86

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD29				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,374.86

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD29				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-74.00				-7,448.86

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD29				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-74.40				-7,523.26

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD29				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-74.40				-7,597.66

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD29				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.40				-7,615.06

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD29				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.40				-7,632.46

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD30				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,632.46

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD30				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,632.46

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD30				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-88.00				-7,720.46

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD30				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-91.89				-7,812.35

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD30				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-91.89				-7,904.24

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD30				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.49				-7,925.73

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD30				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.49				-7,947.22

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD31				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,947.22

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD31				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,947.22

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD31				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-71.00				-8,018.22

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD31				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-49.60				-8,067.82

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD31				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-49.60				-8,117.42

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD31				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.60				-8,129.02

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD31				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-11.60				-8,140.62

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD32				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,140.62

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD32				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-99.00				-8,239.62

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD32				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-78.75				-8,318.37

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD32				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-78.75				-8,397.12

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD32				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.41				-8,415.53

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD32				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.41				-8,433.94

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD33				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,433.94

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD33				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-98.00				-8,531.94

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD33				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.94				-8,617.88

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD33				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.94				-8,703.82

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD33				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.10				-8,723.92

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD33				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.10				-8,744.02

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD34				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,744.02

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD34				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-103.00				-8,847.02

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD34				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-89.81				-8,936.83

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD34				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-89.81				-9,026.64

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD34				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.00				-9,047.64

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD34				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.00				-9,068.64

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD35				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,068.64

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD35				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,068.64

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD35				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-154.00				-9,222.64

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD35				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.55				-9,315.19

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD35				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-92.55				-9,407.74

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD35				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.64				-9,429.38

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD35				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.64				-9,451.02

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD36				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,451.02

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD36				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,451.02

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD36				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,451.02

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD36				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-9,482.02

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD36				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-9,513.02

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD36				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-9,520.27

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD36				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-9,527.52

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD37				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,527.52

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD37				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,527.52

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD37				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-50.00				-9,577.52

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD37				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-9,608.52

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD37				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-9,639.52

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD37				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-9,646.77

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD37				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-9,654.02

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD38				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,654.02

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD38				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,654.02

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD38				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.00				-9,672.02

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD38				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-9,703.02

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD38				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-9,734.02

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD38				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-9,741.27

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD38				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-9,748.52

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD39				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,748.52

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD39				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-150.00				-9,898.52

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD39				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-10,019.00

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD39				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-10,139.48

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD39				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.17				-10,167.65

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD39				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.17				-10,195.82

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD40				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,195.82

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD40				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-133.00				-10,328.82

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD40				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-105.09				-10,433.91

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD40				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-105.09				-10,539.00

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD40				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.58				-10,563.58

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD40				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-24.58				-10,588.16

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD41				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,588.16

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD41				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,588.16

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD41				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-61.00				-10,649.16

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD41				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-76.65				-10,725.81

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD41				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-76.65				-10,802.46

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD41				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.92				-10,820.38

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD41				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.92				-10,838.30

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD42				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,838.30

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD42				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-10,838.30

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD42				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-97.00				-10,935.30

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD42				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-63.24				-10,998.54

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD42				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-63.24				-11,061.78

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD42				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.79				-11,076.57

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD42				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.79				-11,091.36

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD43				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,091.36

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD43				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-105.00				-11,196.36

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD43				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-81.69				-11,278.05

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD43				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-81.69				-11,359.74

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD43				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.11				-11,378.85

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD43				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.11				-11,397.96

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD44				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,397.96

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD44				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-101.00				-11,498.96

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD44				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-87.52				-11,586.48

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD44				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-87.52				-11,674.00

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD44				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.47				-11,694.47

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD44				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.47				-11,714.94

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD45				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-11,714.94

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD45				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-179.00				-11,893.94

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD45				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-129.15				-12,023.09

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD45				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-129.15				-12,152.24

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD45				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-30.21				-12,182.45

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD45				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-30.21				-12,212.66

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD46				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-12,212.66

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD46				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-12,212.66

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD46				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-124.00				-12,336.66

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD46				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-77.31				-12,413.97

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD46				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-77.31				-12,491.28

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD46				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.08				-12,509.36

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD46				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.08				-12,527.44

												Liability Check				12/04/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				950.00				-11,577.44

												Liability Check				12/04/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				741.13				-10,836.31

												Liability Check				12/04/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				741.13				-10,095.18

												Liability Check				12/04/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				173.33				-9,921.85

												Liability Check				12/04/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				173.33				-9,748.52

												Liability Check				12/04/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,748.52

												Liability Check				12/16/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				836.00				-8,912.52

												Liability Check				12/16/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				683.05				-8,229.47

												Liability Check				12/16/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				683.05				-7,546.42

												Liability Check				12/16/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				159.75				-7,386.67

												Liability Check				12/16/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				159.75				-7,226.92

												Liability Check				12/16/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,226.92

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD47				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,226.92

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD47				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-150.00				-7,376.92

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD47				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.47				-7,497.39

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD47				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.47				-7,617.86

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD47				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.18				-7,646.04

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD47				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.18				-7,674.22

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD48				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,674.22

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD48				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-75.00				-7,749.22

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD48				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-75.09				-7,824.31

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD48				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-75.09				-7,899.40

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD48				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.56				-7,916.96

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD48				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-17.56				-7,934.52

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD49				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,934.52

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD49				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,934.52

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD49				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-90.00				-8,024.52

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD49				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-93.21				-8,117.73

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD49				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-93.21				-8,210.94

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD49				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.80				-8,232.74

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD49				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.80				-8,254.54

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD50				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,254.54

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD50				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,254.54

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD50				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-42.00				-8,296.54

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD50				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-34.72				-8,331.26

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD50				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-34.72				-8,365.98

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD50				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.12				-8,374.10

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD50				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-8.12				-8,382.22

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD51				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,382.22

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD51				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-107.00				-8,489.22

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD51				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-82.78				-8,572.00

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD51				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-82.78				-8,654.78

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD51				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.36				-8,674.14

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD51				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.36				-8,693.50

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD52				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,693.50

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD52				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-105.00				-8,798.50

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD52				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-89.50				-8,888.00

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD52				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-89.50				-8,977.50

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD52				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.93				-8,998.43

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD52				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.93				-9,019.36

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD53				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,019.36

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD53				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-155.00				-9,174.36

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD53				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-116.60				-9,290.96

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD53				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-116.60				-9,407.56

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD53				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.27				-9,434.83

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD53				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-27.27				-9,462.10

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD54				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,462.10

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD54				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,462.10

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD54				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-112.00				-9,574.10

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD54				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-70.68				-9,644.78

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD54				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-70.68				-9,715.46

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD54				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.53				-9,731.99

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD54				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.53				-9,748.52

												Liability Check				12/28/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				973.00				-8,775.52

												Liability Check				12/28/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				819.83				-7,955.69

												Liability Check				12/28/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				819.83				-7,135.86

												Liability Check				12/28/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				191.72				-6,944.14

												Liability Check				12/28/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				191.72				-6,752.42

												Liability Check				12/28/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				941				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-6,752.42

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD55				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-6,752.42

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD55				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-6,752.42

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD55				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-9.00				-6,761.42

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD55				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.88				-6,776.30

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD55				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-14.88				-6,791.18

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD55				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.48				-6,794.66

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD55				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-3.48				-6,798.14

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD56				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-6,798.14

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD56				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-150.00				-6,948.14

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD56				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-7,068.62

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD56				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-120.48				-7,189.10

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD56				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.17				-7,217.27

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD56				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-28.17				-7,245.44

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD57				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,245.44

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD57				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-122.00				-7,367.44

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD57				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-99.51				-7,466.95

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD57				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-99.51				-7,566.46

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD57				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-23.27				-7,589.73

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD57				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-23.27				-7,613.00

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD58				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,613.00

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD58				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,613.00

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD58				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-52.00				-7,665.00

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD58				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-70.68				-7,735.68

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD58				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-70.68				-7,806.36

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD58				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.53				-7,822.89

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD58				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-16.53				-7,839.42

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD59				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,839.42

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD59				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-7,839.42

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD59				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-104.00				-7,943.42

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD59				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-66.81				-8,010.23

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD59				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-66.81				-8,077.04

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD59				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.62				-8,092.66

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD59				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-15.62				-8,108.28

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD60				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,108.28

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD60				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,108.28

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD60				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,108.28

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD60				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-8,139.28

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD60				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-8,170.28

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD60				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-8,177.53

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD60				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-8,184.78

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD61				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,184.78

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD61				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-104.00				-8,288.78

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD61				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-81.32				-8,370.10

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD61				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-81.32				-8,451.42

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD61				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.02				-8,470.44

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD61				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-19.02				-8,489.46

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD62				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,489.46

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD62				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,489.46

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD62				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-50.00				-8,539.46

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD62				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-8,570.46

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD62				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-8,601.46

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD62				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-8,608.71

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD62				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-8,615.96

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD63				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,615.96

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD63				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-98.00				-8,713.96

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD63				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.94				-8,799.90

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD63				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-85.94				-8,885.84

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD63				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.10				-8,905.94

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD63				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-20.10				-8,926.04

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD64				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,926.04

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD64				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-8,926.04

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD64				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-18.00				-8,944.04

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD64				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-8,975.04

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD64				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-31.00				-9,006.04

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD64				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-9,013.29

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD64				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-7.25				-9,020.54

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD65				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,020.54

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD65				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-111.00				-9,131.54

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD65				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-94.00				-9,225.54

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD65				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-94.00				-9,319.54

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD65				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.98				-9,341.52

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD65				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.98				-9,363.50

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD66				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,363.50

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD66				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				-9,363.50

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD66				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-155.00				-9,518.50

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD66				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-93.21				-9,611.71

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD66				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-93.21				-9,704.92

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD66				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.80				-9,726.72

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD66				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-21.80				-9,748.52

				Total 24000 · Payroll Liabilities																																76.69				-9,748.52

				25500 · Sales Tax Payable																																				0.00

												Credit Memo				01/31/2020				1210				EMBRY, THELMA-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				01/31/2020				1211				MELISSA BISHOP				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				01/31/2020				1212				SYLVIA DUNN				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				01/31/2020				1213				IRENE BROWN				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				01/31/2020				1214				JENNIFER SHOUSE				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				01/31/2020				1215				DEAN FRENCH				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				01/31/2020				1216				AMANDA COMBS				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				01/31/2020				1217				JAMIE RIDDELL				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				01/31/2020				1218				MALISA  ALLEN				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				02/29/2020				1219				WONDERLAND				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				02/29/2020				1220				DAVID ROYCE				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				02/29/2020				1221				LOIS ADKINS				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				02/29/2020				1222				ALEXANDER WEMPLE				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				02/29/2020				1223				OLIVIA POWELL				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				02/29/2020				1224				MELISSA ROSE				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				03/18/2020				1225				DEBORAH GOOSEY				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				03/18/2020				1226				ANITA CONRAD				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				03/18/2020				1227				ABIGAIL ADAMS				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				03/18/2020				1228				JULIE LUNCE				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				03/18/2020				1229				CCNR PROPERTIES				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				03/18/2020				1230				SHAYNE PUCKETT				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				03/18/2020				1231				RONNIE CRISWELL				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				03/18/2020				1232				ANGEL WOOD				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				03/18/2020				1233				KELLY MAYS				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				03/18/2020				1234				MICHEALE CRAIG STAMPER				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				03/18/2020				1235				DEAN FRENCH				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				04/24/2020				1236				RAYMOND STAMPER				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				04/29/2020				1237				SARA STRINGFIELD				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				04/29/2020				1238				SHAYNE PUCKETT				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				04/29/2020				1239				LORENA WILLIS				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				04/29/2020				1240				SCOTT ROGERS				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				04/29/2020				1241				JOSEPH BAKER				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				06/02/2020				1242				REBECCA BRANDENBURG				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				06/02/2020				1243				SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING INC				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				06/02/2020				1244				JERALD HARDY				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				06/02/2020				1245				JASON EAST				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				06/02/2020				1246				MICHAEL DAY				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				06/02/2020				1247				MELISSA HOUSTON				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				06/02/2020				1248				RITA GAMBINO				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				06/02/2020				1249				SHAYNE PUCKETT				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				06/02/2020				1250				TERRI ANN BERNARD				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				06/02/2020				1251				TRACY THOMPSON				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				06/19/2020				1252				JILL FIGELEY				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				06/19/2020				1253				TERI CONNOR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				06/19/2020				1254				BAYVIEW LAON SERVICING				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				06/19/2020				1255				STEPHANIE BRINEGAR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				06/19/2020				1256				LEE RAY ESTES				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				06/19/2020				1257				SHARON TIPTON				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				07/31/2020				1258				TAMMY MCKINNEY				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				07/31/2020				1259				KYLE GRAVER				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				07/31/2020				1260				ANITA CONRAD				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				07/31/2020				1261				KEVIN HARDY				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				07/31/2020				1262				DONALD W CURTIS				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				07/31/2020				1263				CHRISTY HOUSTON				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				07/31/2020				1264				LESLIE STRONG				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				07/31/2020				1265				ROD STANLEY				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				07/31/2020				1266				WATSON BUILDING				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				08/28/2020				1267				JAMES MORGAN				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				08/28/2020				1268				KENNETH BISHOP				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				08/28/2020				1269				BETTY KING				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				08/28/2020				1270				LOIS ADKINS				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				08/28/2020				1271				PHILLIP ABEL				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				08/28/2020				1272				PAULA CARR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				08/28/2020				1273				BERTHA NEWTON				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				08/28/2020				1274				DERRICK HAMM				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				08/28/2020				1275				MARY ELDRIDGE				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				08/28/2020				1276				BILLY CARROLL				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				08/28/2020				1277				TERRY STONE				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				09/30/2020				1278				LUCY GLOVER				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				09/30/2020				1279				SCOTT DOYLE				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				09/30/2020				1280				RANDY ANGLIN				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				09/30/2020				1281				FREE RIDER MC				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				09/30/2020				1282				CAIDYN RIDDELL				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				09/30/2020				1283				ASHLEY PLOWMAN				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				09/30/2020				1284				LATONYA HURT				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				09/30/2020				1285				ANTHONY RIZZA				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				09/30/2020				1286				RON NEAL				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				09/30/2020				1287				TIFFANY PREECE				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				10/29/2020				1288				DEDRA CHANEY				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				10/29/2020				1289				BRAD/JENNIFER REYNOLDS				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				10/29/2020				1290				BREANNA MINK				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				10/29/2020				1291				CHRIS DUNN				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				10/29/2020				1292				SAMANTHA FRANSICO				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				10/29/2020				1293				TERRY CONRAD				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				10/29/2020				1294				JASON ARVIN				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				10/29/2020				1295				LACEY BRYANT				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				10/29/2020				1296				JACK RICHARDSON				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				10/29/2020				1297				SWANA SMITH				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				10/29/2020				1298				FRANCES TRIONFI				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				10/29/2020				1299				VALERIA CASE				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				11/30/2020				1300				TAMMIE WEBB				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				11/30/2020				1301				JESSICA MARSHALL				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				11/30/2020				1302				JOSHUA TACKETT				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				11/30/2020				1303				MARK ROSE				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				11/30/2020				1304				DEIRDRE ARTHUR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				11/30/2020				1305				TIM/LISA RAWLINS				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				11/30/2020				1306				VERONICA MANSFIELD				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				11/30/2020				1307				RHONDA RILEY				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				11/30/2020				1308				JERRY BAKER				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				11/30/2020				1309				KELLY JONES				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				12/28/2020				1310				JAMES TOWNSEND				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				12/28/2020				1311				DEANNA NEWMAN				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				12/28/2020				1312				LILLIAN MILLER				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				12/28/2020				1313				STEVE INGRAM				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				12/28/2020				1314				BRITTANY MCKENZIE/LEIGHANDRA  K				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				12/28/2020				1315				JORUNN WALLING				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				12/28/2020				1316				ISAACS LUMBER				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				12/28/2020				1317				JOSH WILLIAMS				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				12/28/2020				1318				ERNEST WOOSLEY				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				12/28/2020				1319				WALTER SHULER				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				12/28/2020				1320				VANDERBILT MORTGAGE				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				12/28/2020				1321				STEVE ABNEY				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				12/28/2020				1322				CHELSEY DOYLE				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				12/28/2020				1323				WANDA FOLEY				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1340				ABNEY, AARON-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Credit Memo				12/31/2020				1341				TEMPORARY CUSTOMER				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1342				ABNEY, KIMBERLY-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1343				AG ABNEY-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1344				ALEX COLE				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1345				ALEXANDER, NATASHA				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1346				ALICIA HOSKINSON				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1347				ALLEN, DIANA				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1348				ALONZO AMBURGEY				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1349				AMIE LICKLITER				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1350				AMY ROSE				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1351				ANDERSON, DWAYNE-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1352				ANDREA BANKS				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1353				ANDREA MACKEY				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1354				ANDREA ROSS				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1355				ANSELA HARKINS				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1356				ANTHONY BRANDENBURG				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1357				APRIIL BERRYMAN				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1358				ARVIN, GINA-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1360				AUDRIANNA GILBERT-A/R				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1361				BAKER, JENNIFER				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1362				BARNES, DANNY				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1363				BARRETT, LINDA-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1364				BEATY, JAMES-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1365				BECKY CREECH				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1366				BENDA HARDY				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1367				BENTON, CHASITY				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1368				BERGER, ANN				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1369				BILL CLONTZ				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1370				BLEVINS, LEONARD				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1371				BOB WELCH/RETAIL FLOWERS-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1372				BOBBY OSBORNE				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1373				BONNIE HENSLEY				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1374				BRENDA HARDY-A/R				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1375				BRANTLEY, SYLVIA-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1376				BRENDA PUCKETT				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1377				BRINEGAR, IDA				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1378				BUSH, MELBA-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1379				CARL CROWE				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1380				CAROL COCKRELL				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1381				CAROLYN ADAMS				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1382				CARTLEDGE, DONNA-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1383				CHANEY, BILLY-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1384				CHARLES, TIM/KIM-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1385				CHRISTINA SPICER				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1387				COFFMAN, JED-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1388				COX, AVONNA-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1389				DARLA JENKINS-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1390				DAVID TREADWAY-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1391				DC AKERMAN				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1392				DEAN, CHRIS				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1393				DESSA FLYNN				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1394				DEWAYNE ARVIN				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1395				DONAHUE LAW OFFICE				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1396				DONNA THOMPSON				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1397				DONNA WADDELL				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1398				DWIGHT MARSHAL				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1399				EDDIE EDMONDSON				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1400				ELLA WHITE				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1401				EMBRY, BRIAN-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1402				EMBS, RICHARD-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1403				EMMA SCOTT				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1404				ERNEST ISAACS				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1405				ESTES, WILLIS				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1406				EVA REECE				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1407				EVERSOLE, MARK				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1408				FAMILY PRESERVATION PROGRAM-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1410				GARRETT WALLING				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1411				GEORGETTE TOLIVER				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1412				GODBY, THOMAS ANDREW				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1413				GRACE, RONALD-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1414				GRACE, SHERRI-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1415				GRACE, TAMMY-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1416				GREGORY OSBORNE				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1417				HALL. HARVEY				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1418				HARDY, HARVEY				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1419				HEATHER KING				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1420				HELENE MCROBERTS				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1421				HENRY, LUCAS				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1422				HENRY, TIMOTHY J				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1423				HORN, JERRY & LINDA				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1424				HOWARD, RICK				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1425				HAGER, GENEVA-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1426				HOWARD, ROCKY RAY-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1427				HUDDLESTON, ROY-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1428				HUNT, KIMBERLY-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1429				JACKSON, VIVIAN				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1430				JACQUELINE D. JOHNSON				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1431				JAMES S BROWN				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1432				JAMIE STEPP				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1433				JENKINS, BEVERLY				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1434				JENKINS, DEBBIE-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1435				JENNIFER BARNES				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1436				JERRY/DENISE FOX				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1437				JOHN & RHONDA RILEY				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1438				JOHN FLINCHUM				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1439				JOHN SPURLOCK				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1440				JOHNNY ORMES				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1441				JOHNNY SPIVEY				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1442				JONES, PATRICIA-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1443				JOSEPH ASHCRAFT				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1444				JOSEPH FOX				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1445				JUDY ABNER				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1446				JUDY OAKES				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1447				JUDY PAESENO				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1448				KAREN MILLER				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1449				KENNY HARRIS				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1450				KENTON/KRISTEN BRAKE				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1451				KIRBY, VYDRA-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1452				KRISTINA BLEDSOE				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1453				LADONNA COX				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1454				LADONNA REED				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1455				LAMBERT, JOSEPH-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1456				LAUREN ROTHENHAUSER				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1457				LAUREN SPENCER				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1458				LAWSON, RON-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1459				LILA CARTER				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1460				LORRIE NEWMAN				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1461				MATCALF, CARL-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1462				MATTIE MCGEE				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1463				SAM BERRYMAN				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1464				SAM MILLER				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1465				MCCARTY BUILDERS				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1466				MCCOY, DESTINY-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1467				MELINDA MAYES				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1468				MILLER, SAMUEL				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1469				MITCHELL, JUDY				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1470				MURPHY, EDWARD-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1471				NICK PUCKETT				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1472				OUSLEY, CHRISTEN-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1473				PATRICIA STANLEY				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1474				PATRICK, WILLIAM-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1475				PATTY POWELL-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1476				PRINCE, TRACY-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1477				PUCKETT, ROY-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1478				RACHAEL TUCKER				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1479				RAMSEY, JOSPHINE-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1480				RANDALL ANGLIN				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1481				REBECCA CARROLL				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1482				RICHARD BLACK				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1483				RIDDELL, BETH-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1484				RISON, VICTORIA-R				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1485				RITA CHANEY				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1486				ROBERT FOX				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1487				ROBERT NIELAND				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1488				ROBINSON, JACKIE				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1489				ROOKARD REAL ESTATE				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1490				ROXANNE KEENEY				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1492				SELLARS, CHARLENE-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1494				SHAN HOUSEKEEPER-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1495				SHANNON GROSS				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1496				SHARON RAWLINS				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1497				SOUTH IRVINE COUNTRY MARKET				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1498				SPARKS, DERRICK-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1499				SPARKS, HOPE-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1500				SPENCER, BRENDA-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1501				SPIVEY, DAVID				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1502				STAMPER, TINA-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1503				STEVEN WILLIS				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1504				SUSAN HALL				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1505				TERI VANWINKLE				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1506				TIFFANI KIRBY				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1507				TIPTON, ANGELA-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1508				TREADWAY, DAVID-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1509				TURPIN, TODD				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1510				TWISTED MINDS				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1511				W. PATRICK				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1512				WHITE, KATRINA-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1513				WILLIAM COOK				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1514				WILLIAM JETT				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1515				WILLIS, ANDREW-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1516				WOOLERY, BRANDON-AR				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1				AT&T MOBILITY-A/R				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				2				CITIZENS GUARANTY BANK				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				3				CREDIT CARD-A/R				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1517				CREDIT CARD-A/R				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				4				CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1518				CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				5				FREEDOM METAL INC				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				6				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES (IMU)				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				7				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES (IMU)				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				1				SEWER-A/R				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				145 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE SEWER				0.00				0.00

												Invoice				12/31/2020				8				SEWER-A/R				Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				0.00				0.00

				Total 25500 · Sales Tax Payable																																0.00				0.00

				191-1 · OPEB O/F - DIFF PROJ & ACT EARN																																				0.00

				Total 191-1 · OPEB O/F - DIFF PROJ & ACT EARN																																				0.00

				251-2 · OPEB I/F CHANGES OF ASSUMPTIONS																																				-336.00

				Total 251-2 · OPEB I/F CHANGES OF ASSUMPTIONS																																				-336.00

				251-9 · NET OPEB LIABILITY																																				-169,877.00

				Total 251-9 · NET OPEB LIABILITY																																				-169,877.00

				251-3 · OPEB I/F CHANGES IN PROPORTION																																				-22,412.00

				Total 251-3 · OPEB I/F CHANGES IN PROPORTION																																				-22,412.00

				251-1 · OPEB I/F DIFF PROJECTED																																				-7,545.00

				Total 251-1 · OPEB I/F DIFF PROJECTED																																				-7,545.00

				251 · OPEB I/F DIFF EXPECTED																																				-51,256.00

				Total 251 · OPEB I/F DIFF EXPECTED																																				-51,256.00

				191-5 · OPEB O/F SUBSEQUENT CONTRIB.																																				6,418.00

				Total 191-5 · OPEB O/F SUBSEQUENT CONTRIB.																																				6,418.00

				191-2 · OPEB O/F CHANGES OF ASSUMPTIONS																																				50,268.00

				Total 191-2 · OPEB O/F CHANGES OF ASSUMPTIONS																																				50,268.00

				250-9 · NET PENSION LIABILITY																																				-710,478.00

				Total 250-9 · NET PENSION LIABILITY																																				-710,478.00

				250-3 · PENSION I/F CHANGES IN PROP.																																				-48,444.00

				Total 250-3 · PENSION I/F CHANGES IN PROP.																																				-48,444.00

				250-1 · PENSION I/F DIFF PROJECTED																																				-11,454.00

				Total 250-1 · PENSION I/F DIFF PROJECTED																																				-11,454.00

				250 · PENSION I/F DIFF EXPECTED																																				-3,002.00

				Total 250 · PENSION I/F DIFF EXPECTED																																				-3,002.00

				190-5 · PENSION O/F SUB. CONTRIBUIONS																																				26,022.00

				Total 190-5 · PENSION O/F SUB. CONTRIBUIONS																																				26,022.00

				190-2 · PENSION O/F CHANGES OF ASSUMPT																																				71,908.00

				Total 190-2 · PENSION O/F CHANGES OF ASSUMPT																																				71,908.00

				190-1 · PENSION O/F DIFF PROJECTED																																				0.00

				Total 190-1 · PENSION O/F DIFF PROJECTED																																				0.00

				190 · PENSION O/F DIFF EXPECTED																																				18,141.00

				Total 190 · PENSION O/F DIFF EXPECTED																																				18,141.00

				221-12 · BOND-N/P USDA RD REFINANCED																																				-4,004,692.00

				Total 221-12 · BOND-N/P USDA RD REFINANCED																																				-4,004,692.00

				220-5 · CGB LOANS REFINANCED																																				-222,732.25

												Bill				01/30/2020				1/2020				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,879.28				-220,852.97

												Bill				02/20/2020				2/2020				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,955.56				-218,897.41

												Bill				03/18/2020				3/2020				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				MARCH LOAN PAYMENT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,850.93				-217,046.48

												Bill				04/24/2020				4/2020				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				APRIL 2020				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,676.56				-215,369.92

												Bill				05/21/2020				5/2020				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				MAY 2020				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,858.76				-213,511.16

												Bill				06/12/2020				6/2020				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,950.68				-211,560.48

												Bill				06/30/2020				7/2020				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,658.44				-209,902.04

												Bill				08/14/2020				8/2020				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,922.68				-207,979.36

												Bill				09/14/2020				9/2020				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,772.54				-206,206.82

												Bill				09/30/2020								CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,777.36				-204,429.46

												Bill				11/20/2020				4506863 11/2020				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,798.98				-202,630.48

												Bill				11/30/2020				12/2020				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,903.70				-200,726.78

												Bill				12/31/2020				012021				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,676.66				-199,050.12

				Total 220-5 · CGB LOANS REFINANCED																																23,682.13				-199,050.12

				220-4 · CGB UTILITY TRUCK LOAN																																				-0.11

												General Journal				12/31/2020				SKW								To adjust liabilities to $0 and make accounts inactive.				239-3 · SHORT TERM DISABILITY WITHHELD				0.11				0.00

				Total 220-4 · CGB UTILITY TRUCK LOAN																																0.11				0.00

				220-3 · '17 CGB LOAN																																				0.46

												General Journal				12/31/2020				SKW								To adjust liabilities to $0 and make accounts inactive.				239-3 · SHORT TERM DISABILITY WITHHELD				-0.46				0.00

				Total 220-3 · '17 CGB LOAN																																-0.46				0.00

				220-2 · '15 CGB LOAN																																				0.14

												General Journal				12/31/2020				SKW								To adjust liabilities to $0 and make accounts inactive.				239-3 · SHORT TERM DISABILITY WITHHELD				-0.14				0.00

				Total 220-2 · '15 CGB LOAN																																-0.14				0.00

				220-1 · '13 CGB LOAN																																				0.37

												General Journal				12/31/2020				SKW								To adjust liabilities to $0 and make accounts inactive.				239-3 · SHORT TERM DISABILITY WITHHELD				-0.37				0.00

				Total 220-1 · '13 CGB LOAN																																-0.37				0.00

				221 · BONDS																																				-17,000.39

						221-11 · N/P '18 USDA-RD REFINANCE																																		0.05

												Check				02/01/2020				EFT				USDA - RURAL DEVELOPMENT				ANNUAL PRINCIPAL PAYMENT				135-7 · SINKING RESERVE/USDA-RD				0.00				0.05

												Check				08/01/2020				EFT				USDA - RURAL DEVELOPMENT				ANNUAL PRINCIPAL PAYMENT				135-7 · SINKING RESERVE/USDA-RD				63,000.00				63,000.05

						Total 221-11 · N/P '18 USDA-RD REFINANCE																														63,000.00				63,000.05

						221-10 · N/P '14 ISSUE																																		-0.44

												General Journal				12/31/2020				SKW								To adjust liabilities to $0 and make accounts inactive.				239-3 · SHORT TERM DISABILITY WITHHELD				0.44				0.00

						Total 221-10 · N/P '14 ISSUE																														0.44				0.00

						221-9 · N/P '06 ISSUE																																		0.00

						Total 221-9 · N/P '06 ISSUE																																		0.00

						221-8 · N/P '98 ISSUE																																		0.00

						Total 221-8 · N/P '98 ISSUE																																		0.00

						221-6 · N/P '96 ISSUE																																		0.00

						Total 221-6 · N/P '96 ISSUE																																		0.00

						221-5 · N/P '91 ISSUE SER B																																		-17,000.00

						Total 221-5 · N/P '91 ISSUE SER B																																		-17,000.00

						221-4 · N/P '91 ISSUE SER A																																		0.00

						Total 221-4 · N/P '91 ISSUE SER A																																		0.00

						221-3 · N/P '64 ISSUE																																		0.00

						Total 221-3 · N/P '64 ISSUE																																		0.00

						221-2 · N/P '76 ISSUE																																		0.00

						Total 221-2 · N/P '76 ISSUE																																		0.00

						221-1 · N/P 2002 (84) ISSUE																																		0.00

												Check				02/03/2020				EFT				REGIONS BANK				ANNUAL PRINCIPAL				135-6 · 2002(84) SINKING/REGIONS				17,000.00				17,000.00

						Total 221-1 · N/P 2002 (84) ISSUE																														17,000.00				17,000.00

						221 · BONDS - Other																																		0.00

						Total 221 · BONDS - Other																																		0.00

				Total 221 · BONDS																																80,000.44				63,000.05

				271 · CONT. IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION																																				-7,140,428.08

												Deposit				01/03/2020								METER SET				SHAYNE PUCKETT				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,277.00				-7,141,705.08

												Deposit				01/13/2020								A/R				METER SET C/C LATONYA HURT				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,277.00				-7,142,982.08

												Deposit				01/17/2020								A/R				METER SET GREG/MELISSA ROSE				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,277.00				-7,144,259.08

												Deposit				02/28/2020								A/R				SAVER GROUP				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,277.00				-7,145,536.08

												Deposit				03/03/2020								A/R				KENNETH WRIGHT				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,277.00				-7,146,813.08

												Deposit				03/12/2020								A/R				KEITH DENNIS				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,277.00				-7,148,090.08

												Deposit				03/30/2020								A/R				EMILY GOODRICH				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,277.00				-7,149,367.08

												Deposit				05/14/2020								A/R				EDWARD RAY PUCKETT				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,277.00				-7,150,644.08

												Deposit				05/21/2020								A/R				KATHY CARTER, JOSH WILLIAMS				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,554.00				-7,153,198.08

												Deposit				06/19/2020								A/R				JAMES MCLEOD, STEVE CAMPBELL				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-2,554.00				-7,155,752.08

												Deposit				07/15/2020								A/R				DONNIE BURFORD				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,277.00				-7,157,029.08

												Deposit				07/23/2020								A/R				JACOB ARNOLD METER SET				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,277.00				-7,158,306.08

												Deposit				08/04/2020								A/R				METER SET C/C JANICE INGRAM				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,277.00				-7,159,583.08

												Deposit				08/13/2020								A/R				CECIL GOVER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,277.00				-7,160,860.08

												Deposit				08/14/2020								A/R				METER SET PHILIP HARDY				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,277.00				-7,162,137.08

												Deposit				08/21/2020								A/R				METER SET C/C JUSTIN/HANNA WISEMAN				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,277.00				-7,163,414.08

												Deposit				08/27/2020								A/R				METER SET CHASTON CARROLL				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,277.00				-7,164,691.08

												Deposit				09/30/2020								A/R				METER SET CCNR PROPERTIES				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,277.00				-7,165,968.08

												Deposit				10/15/2020								A/R				KAYLA  ALBRIGHT METER SET				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,277.00				-7,167,245.08

												Deposit				10/20/2020								A/R				DERRICK MUNCIE METER SET				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,277.00				-7,168,522.08

												Deposit				12/10/2020								A/R				KRISTY SMITH METER SET				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-1,277.00				-7,169,799.08

				Total 271 · CONT. IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION																																-29,371.00				-7,169,799.08

				32000 · Unrestricted Net Assets																																				3,204,448.16

				Total 32000 · Unrestricted Net Assets																																				3,204,448.16

				215 · UNAPPROPRIATED RETAINED EARNING																																				-2,153,102.34

				Total 215 · UNAPPROPRIATED RETAINED EARNING																																				-2,153,102.34

				214 · APPROPRIATED RETAINED EARNINGS																																				-66,025.53

				Total 214 · APPROPRIATED RETAINED EARNINGS																																				-66,025.53

				210 · CAPITAL SURPLUS																																				-91,943.37

				Total 210 · CAPITAL SURPLUS																																				-91,943.37

				30000 · Opening Balance Equity																																				3,338,647.84

				Total 30000 · Opening Balance Equity																																				3,338,647.84

				474 · OTHER WATER REVENUES																																				0.00

						474-7 · SURCHARGE-COMMERCIAL																																		0.00

						Total 474-7 · SURCHARGE-COMMERCIAL																																		0.00

						474-6 · SURCHARGE-RESIDENTIAL																																		0.00

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 2								JANUARY ADJUSTMENTS TO SURCHARGE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				0.00

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 3				A/R				JANUARY WATER W/L SURCHG RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13,055.52				-13,055.52

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 2								FEBRUARY ADJUSTMENTS TO SURCHARGE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				1,207.61				-11,847.91

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 3				A/R				FEBRUARY WATER W/L SURCHG RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13,030.74				-24,878.65

												General Journal				03/31/2020				3/20 2								MARCH ADJUSTMENTS TO SURCHARGE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-56.51				-24,935.16

												General Journal				03/31/2020				3/20 3				A/R				MARCH WATER W/L SURCHG RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-12,963.48				-37,898.64

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 2								APRIL ADJUSTMENTS TO SURCHARGE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-7.08				-37,905.72

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 3				A/R				APRIL WATER W/L SURCHG RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13,002.42				-50,908.14

												General Journal				05/31/2020				5/20 2								MAY ADJUSTMENTS TO SURCHARGE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-3.54				-50,911.68

												General Journal				05/31/2020				5/20 3				A/R				MAY WATER W/L SURCHG RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13,041.36				-63,953.04

												General Journal				06/30/2020				6/20 2								JUNE ADJUSTMENTS TO SURCHARGE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-3.54				-63,956.58

												General Journal				06/30/2020				6/20 3				A/R				JUNE WATER W/L SURCHG RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13,076.76				-77,033.34

												General Journal				07/31/2020				7/20 2								JULY ADJUSTMENTS TO SURCHARGE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-77,033.34

												General Journal				07/31/2020				7/20 3				A/R				JULY WATER W/L SURCHG RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13,158.18				-90,191.52

												General Journal				08/31/2020				8/20 2								AUGUST ADJUSTMENTS TO SURCHARGE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-90,191.52

												General Journal				08/31/2020				8/20 3				A/R				AUGUST WATER W/L SURCHG RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13,186.50				-103,378.02

												General Journal				09/30/2020				9/20 2								SEPTEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO SURCHARGE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-7.08				-103,385.10

												General Journal				09/30/2020				9/20 3				A/R				SEPTEMBER WATER W/L SURCHG RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13,197.12				-116,582.22

												General Journal				10/31/2020				10/20 2								OCTOBER ADJUSTMENTS TO SURCHARGE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-7.08				-116,589.30

												General Journal				10/31/2020				10/20 3				A/R				OCTOBER WATER W/L SURCHG RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-15,584.00				-132,173.30

												General Journal				11/30/2020				11/20 2								NOVEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO SURCHARGE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-132,173.30

												General Journal				11/30/2020				11/20 3				A/R				NOVEMBER WATER W/L SURCHG RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13,211.28				-145,384.58

												General Journal				12/31/2020				12/20 2								DECEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO SURCHARGE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-145,384.58

												General Journal				12/31/2020				12/20 3				A/R				DECEMBER WATER W/L SURCHG RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-13,197.12				-158,581.70

						Total 474-6 · SURCHARGE-RESIDENTIAL																														-158,581.70				-158,581.70

						474 · OTHER WATER REVENUES - Other																																		0.00

						Total 474 · OTHER WATER REVENUES - Other																																		0.00

				Total 474 · OTHER WATER REVENUES																																-158,581.70				-158,581.70

				471 · MISC. SERVICE REVENUE																																				0.00

						471-5 · RETURNED CHECK FEE																																		0.00

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 2								JANUARY RETURNED CHECK CHARGE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-25.00				-25.00

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 2								FEBRUARY RETURNED CHECK CHARGE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-25.00

												General Journal				03/31/2020				3/20 2								MARCH RETURNED CHECK CHARGE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-25.00				-50.00

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 2								APRIL RETURNED CHECK CHARGE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-50.00

												General Journal				05/31/2020				5/20 2								MAY RETURNED CHECK CHARGE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-50.00

												Check				06/12/2020												MARGIE ALCORN (ACH)				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				60.58				10.58

												General Journal				06/30/2020				6/20 2								JUNE RETURNED CHECK CHARGE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				10.58

												General Journal				07/31/2020				7/20 2								JULY RETURNED CHECK CHARGE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				10.58

												General Journal				08/31/2020				8/20 2								AUGUST RETURNED CHECK CHARGE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				10.58

												General Journal				09/30/2020				9/20 2								SEPTEMBER RETURNED CHECK CHARGE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-25.00				-14.42

												General Journal				10/31/2020				10/20 2								OCTOBER RETURNED CHECK CHARGE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-25.00				-39.42

												General Journal				11/30/2020				11/20 2								NOVEMBER RETURNED CHECK CHARGE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-50.00				-89.42

												General Journal				12/31/2020				12/20 2								DECEMBER RETURNED CHECK CHARGE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-25.00				-114.42

						Total 471-5 · RETURNED CHECK FEE																														-114.42				-114.42

						471-4 · DISCONNECT/RECONNECT FEE																																		0.00

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 2								JANUARY DISCONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-1,050.00				-1,050.00

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 2								JANUARY RECONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-1,050.00				-2,100.00

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 2								FEBRUARY DISCONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-675.00				-2,775.00

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 2								FEBRUARY RECONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-675.00				-3,450.00

												General Journal				03/31/2020				3/20 2								MARCH DISCONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-3,450.00

												General Journal				03/31/2020				3/20 2								MARCH RECONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-3,450.00

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 2								APRIL DISCONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-3,450.00

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 2								APRIL RECONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-3,450.00

												General Journal				05/31/2020				5/20 2								MAY DISCONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-3,450.00

												General Journal				05/31/2020				5/20 2								MAY RECONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-3,450.00

												General Journal				06/30/2020				6/20 2								JUNE DISCONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-3,450.00

												General Journal				06/30/2020				6/20 2								JUNE RECONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-3,450.00

												General Journal				07/31/2020				7/20 2								JULY DISCONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-3,450.00

												General Journal				07/31/2020				7/20 2								JULY RECONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-3,450.00

												General Journal				08/31/2020				8/20 2								AUGUST DISCONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-3,450.00

												General Journal				08/31/2020				8/20 2								AUGUST RECONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-3,450.00

												General Journal				09/30/2020				9/20 2								SEPTEMBER DISCONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-3,450.00

												General Journal				09/30/2020				9/20 2								SEPTEMBER RECONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-3,450.00

												General Journal				10/31/2020				10/20 2								OCTOBER DISCONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-25.00				-3,475.00

												General Journal				10/31/2020				10/20 2								OCTOBER RECONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-35.00				-3,510.00

												General Journal				11/30/2020				11/20 2								NOVEMBER DISCONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-2,025.00				-5,535.00

												General Journal				11/30/2020				11/20 2								NOVEMBER RECONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-2,025.00				-7,560.00

												General Journal				12/31/2020				12/20 2								DECEMBER DISCONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-50.00				-7,610.00

												General Journal				12/31/2020				12/20 2								DECEMBER RECONNECTS				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-50.00				-7,660.00

						Total 471-4 · DISCONNECT/RECONNECT FEE																														-7,660.00				-7,660.00

						471-3 · MISC. INCOME																																		0.00

												Bill				01/30/2020				1/2020				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-474.42				-474.42

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 2								JANUARY ADJUSTMENTS TO MISC REVENUES				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-1,519.39				-1,993.81

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 2								FEBRUARY ADJUSTMENTS TO MISC REVENUES				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-730.00				-2,723.81

												Bill				02/29/2020				2/2020				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-451.08				-3,174.89

												Bill				03/31/2020				3/2020				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-440.24				-3,615.13

												General Journal				03/31/2020				3/20 2								MARCH ADJUSTMENTS TO MISC REVENUES				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-3,615.13

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 2								APRIL ADJUSTMENTS TO MISC REVENUES				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-795.22				-4,410.35

												Bill				04/30/2020								ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-431.17				-4,841.52

												Bill				05/31/2020				5/2020				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-450.91				-5,292.43

												General Journal				05/31/2020				5/20 2								MAY ADJUSTMENTS TO MISC REVENUES				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-5,292.43

												General Journal				06/30/2020				6/20 2								JUNE ADJUSTMENTS TO MISC REVENUES				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-50.00				-5,342.43

												Bill				06/30/2020				6/2020				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-448.84				-5,791.27

												Bill				07/30/2020				7/2020				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-444.10				-6,235.37

												General Journal				07/31/2020				7/20 2								JULY ADJUSTMENTS TO MISC REVENUES				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-6,235.37

												General Journal				08/31/2020				8/20 2								AUGUST ADJUSTMENTS TO MISC REVENUES				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-6,235.37

												Bill				08/31/2020				8/2020				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-430.66				-6,666.03

												Bill				09/30/2020				9/2020				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-375.43				-7,041.46

												General Journal				09/30/2020				9/20 2								SEPTEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO MISC REVENUES				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-180.00				-7,221.46

												Bill				10/30/2020				10/2020				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-489.46				-7,710.92

												General Journal				10/31/2020				10/20 2								OCTOBER ADJUSTMENTS TO MISC REVENUES				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-7,710.92

												General Journal				11/30/2020				11/20 2								NOVEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO MISC REVENUES				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-50.00				-7,760.92

												Bill				11/30/2020				11/2020				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-470.81				-8,231.73

												General Journal				12/31/2020				12/20 2								DECEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO MISC REVENUES				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-350.00				-8,581.73

												Bill				12/31/2020				12/2020				ESTILL COUNTY TREASURER								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-470.03				-9,051.76

						Total 471-3 · MISC. INCOME																														-9,051.76				-9,051.76

						471-2 · SERVICE CHARGE/COMMERCIAL																																		0.00

						Total 471-2 · SERVICE CHARGE/COMMERCIAL																																		0.00

						471-1 · SERVICE CHARGE/RESIDENTIAL																																		0.00

						Total 471-1 · SERVICE CHARGE/RESIDENTIAL																																		0.00

						471 · MISC. SERVICE REVENUE - Other																																		0.00

						Total 471 · MISC. SERVICE REVENUE - Other																																		0.00

				Total 471 · MISC. SERVICE REVENUE																																-16,826.18				-16,826.18

				470 · PENALTIES																																				0.00

						470-2 · PENALTIES																																		0.00

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 5				A/R				JANUARY  PENALTIES-WATER				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4,915.93				-4,915.93

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 5				A/R				FEBRUARY PENALTIES-WATER				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-3,214.38				-8,130.31

						Total 470-2 · PENALTIES																														-8,130.31				-8,130.31

						470-1 · PENALTIES/RESIDENTIAL																																		0.00

						Total 470-1 · PENALTIES/RESIDENTIAL																																		0.00

						470 · PENALTIES - Other																																		0.00

						Total 470 · PENALTIES - Other																																		0.00

				Total 470 · PENALTIES																																-8,130.31				-8,130.31

				465 · METER INSTALLATION																																				0.00

				Total 465 · METER INSTALLATION																																				0.00

				462 · FIRE PROTECTION REVENUE																																				0.00

						462-2 · FIRE PROTECTION-PRIVATE																																		0.00

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 3				A/R				JANUARY FIRE PROTECTION-PRIVATE				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-241.50				-241.50

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 3				A/R				FEBRUARY FIRE PROTECTION-PRIVATE				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-240.50				-482.00

												General Journal				03/31/2020				3/20 3				A/R				MARCH FIRE PROTECTION-PRIVATE				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-249.00				-731.00

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 3				A/R				APRIL FIRE PROTECTION-PRIVATE				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-250.50				-981.50

												General Journal				05/31/2020				5/20 3				A/R				MAY FIRE PROTECTION-PRIVATE				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-248.50				-1,230.00

												General Journal				06/30/2020				6/20 3				A/R				JUNE FIRE PROTECTION-PRIVATE				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-250.00				-1,480.00

												General Journal				07/31/2020				7/20 3				A/R				JULY FIRE PROTECTION-PRIVATE				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-252.00				-1,732.00

												General Journal				08/31/2020				8/20 3				A/R				AUGUST FIRE PROTECTION-PRIVATE				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-254.00				-1,986.00

												General Journal				09/30/2020				9/20 3				A/R				SEPTEMBER FIRE PROTECTION-PRIVATE				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-252.00				-2,238.00

												General Journal				10/31/2020				10/20 3				A/R				OCTOBER FIRE PROTECTION-PRIVATE				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-253.50				-2,491.50

												General Journal				11/30/2020				11/20 3				A/R				NOVEMBER FIRE PROTECTION-PRIVATE				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-251.50				-2,743.00

												General Journal				12/31/2020				12/20 3				A/R				DECEMBER FIRE PROTECTION-PRIVATE				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-251.50				-2,994.50

						Total 462-2 · FIRE PROTECTION-PRIVATE																														-2,994.50				-2,994.50

						462-1 · FIRE PROTECTION-PUBLIC																																		0.00

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 2								JANUARY ADJUSTMENTS TO FIRE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				0.00

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 4				A/R				JANUARY  FIRE PROTECTION-PUBLIC				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-39.00				-39.00

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 2								FEBRUARY ADJUSTMENTS TO FIRE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.50				-38.50

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 4				A/R				FEBRUARY FIRE PROTECTION-PUBLIC				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-39.00				-77.50

												General Journal				03/31/2020				3/20 2								MARCH ADJUSTMENTS TO FIRE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-77.50

												General Journal				03/31/2020				3/20 4				A/R				MARCH FIRE PROTECTION-PUBLIC				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-39.50				-117.00

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 2								APRIL ADJUSTMENTS TO FIRE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-117.00

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 4				A/R				SEPTEMBER FIRE PROTECTION-PUBLIC				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-40.00				-157.00

												General Journal				05/31/2020				5/20 2								MAY ADJUSTMENTS TO FIRE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-157.00

												General Journal				05/31/2020				5/20 4				A/R				MAY FIRE PROTECTION-PUBLIC				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-40.00				-197.00

												General Journal				06/30/2020				6/20 2								JUNE ADJUSTMENTS TO FIRE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-197.00

												General Journal				06/30/2020				6/20 4				A/R				JUNE FIRE PROTECTION-PUBLIC				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-40.00				-237.00

												General Journal				07/31/2020				7/20 2								JULY ADJUSTMENTS TO FIRE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-237.00

												General Journal				07/31/2020				7/20 4				A/R				JULY FIRE PROTECTION-PUBLIC				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-40.00				-277.00

												General Journal				08/31/2020				8/20 2								AUGUST ADJUSTMENTS TO FIRE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-277.00

												General Journal				08/31/2020				8/20 4				A/R				AUGUST FIRE PROTECTION-PUBLIC				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-40.50				-317.50

												General Journal				09/30/2020				9/20 2								SEPTEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO FIRE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-1.00				-318.50

												General Journal				09/30/2020				9/20 4				A/R				SEPTEMBER FIRE PROTECTION-PUBLIC				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-41.00				-359.50

												General Journal				10/31/2020				10/20 2								OCTOBER ADJUSTMENTS TO FIRE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-359.50

												General Journal				10/31/2020				10/20 4				A/R				OCTOBER FIRE PROTECTION-PUBLIC				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-41.00				-400.50

												General Journal				11/30/2020				11/20 2								NOVEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO FIRE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-400.50

												General Journal				11/30/2020				11/20 4				A/R				NOVEMBER FIRE PROTECTION-PUBLIC				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-41.00				-441.50

												General Journal				12/31/2020				12/20 2								DECEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO FIRE				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-441.50

												General Journal				12/31/2020				12/20 4				A/R				DECEMBER FIRE PROTECTION-PUBLIC				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-41.50				-483.00

						Total 462-1 · FIRE PROTECTION-PUBLIC																														-483.00				-483.00

						462 · FIRE PROTECTION REVENUE - Other																																		0.00

						Total 462 · FIRE PROTECTION REVENUE - Other																																		0.00

				Total 462 · FIRE PROTECTION REVENUE																																-3,477.50				-3,477.50

				461 · METERED WATER REVENUE																																				0.00

						461-4 · METERED SALES/POWELL VALLEY																																		0.00

						Total 461-4 · METERED SALES/POWELL VALLEY																																		0.00

						461-2 · METERED SALES/COMMERCIAL																																		0.00

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 2								JANUARY ADJUSTMENTS TO S/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				265.94				265.94

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 4				A/R				JANUARY WATER 5/8"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-8,205.34				-7,939.40

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 4				A/R				JANUARY  WATER 1"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,082.40				-9,021.80

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 4				A/R				JANUARY   WATER 2"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-2,595.64				-11,617.44

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 4				A/R				JANUARY  WATER COBHILL-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-400.88				-12,018.32

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 4				A/R				JANUARY  WATER COBHILL F/C-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4.81				-12,023.13

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 2								FEBRUARY ADJUSTMENTS TO S/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-12,023.13

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 4				A/R				FEBRUARY WATER 5/8"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-6,758.83				-18,781.96

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 4				A/R				FEBRUARY WATER 1"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-840.56				-19,622.52

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 4				A/R				FEBRUARY  WATER 2"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,916.27				-21,538.79

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 4				A/R				FEBRUARY WATER COBHILL-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-449.83				-21,988.62

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 4				A/R				FEBRUARY WATER COBHILL F/C-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4.81				-21,993.43

												General Journal				03/31/2020				3/20 2								MARCH ADJUSTMENTS TO S/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-21,993.43

												General Journal				03/31/2020				3/20 4				A/R				MARCH WATER 5/8"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-7,230.21				-29,223.64

												General Journal				03/31/2020				3/20 4				A/R				MARCH WATER 1"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-774.22				-29,997.86

												General Journal				03/31/2020				3/20 4				A/R				MARCH WATER 2"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-2,313.71				-32,311.57

												General Journal				03/31/2020				3/20 4				A/R				MARCH WATER COBHILL-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-393.01				-32,704.58

												General Journal				03/31/2020				3/20 4				A/R				MARCH WATER COBHILL F/C-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4.81				-32,709.39

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 2								APRIL ADJUSTMENTS TO S/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				10.83				-32,698.56

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 4				A/R				SEPTEMBER WATER 5/8"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-8,115.95				-40,814.51

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 4				A/R				SEPTEMBER WATER 1"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-756.73				-41,571.24

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 4				A/R				SEPTEMBER  WATER 2"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-2,309.42				-43,880.66

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 4				A/R				SEPTEMBER WATER COBHILL-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-688.10				-44,568.76

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 4				A/R				SEPTEMBER WATER COBHILL F/C-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4.81				-44,573.57

												General Journal				05/31/2020				5/20 2								MAY ADJUSTMENTS TO S/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-44,573.57

												General Journal				05/31/2020				5/20 4				A/R				MAY WATER 5/8"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-6,961.70				-51,535.27

												General Journal				05/31/2020				5/20 4				A/R				MAY WATER 1"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-656.72				-52,191.99

												General Journal				05/31/2020				5/20 4				A/R				MAY  WATER 2"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-2,071.99				-54,263.98

												General Journal				05/31/2020				5/20 4				A/R				MAY WATER COBHILL-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-337.71				-54,601.69

												General Journal				05/31/2020				5/20 4				A/R				MAY WATER COBHILL F/C-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4.81				-54,606.50

												General Journal				06/30/2020				6/20 2								JUNE ADJUSTMENTS TO S/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-54,606.50

												General Journal				06/30/2020				6/20 4				A/R				JUNE WATER 5/8"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-7,916.26				-62,522.76

												General Journal				06/30/2020				6/20 4				A/R				JUNE WATER 1"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-890.11				-63,412.87

												General Journal				06/30/2020				6/20 4				A/R				JUNE  WATER 2"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-2,150.46				-65,563.33

												General Journal				06/30/2020				6/20 4				A/R				JUNE WATER COBHILL-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-867.51				-66,430.84

												General Journal				06/30/2020				6/20 4				A/R				JUNE WATER COBHILL F/C-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4.81				-66,435.65

												General Journal				07/31/2020				7/20 2								JULY ADJUSTMENTS TO S/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-66,435.65

												General Journal				07/31/2020				7/20 4				A/R				JULY WATER 5/8"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-8,782.34				-75,217.99

												General Journal				07/31/2020				7/20 4				A/R				JULY WATER 1"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-891.92				-76,109.91

												General Journal				07/31/2020				7/20 4				A/R				JULY  WATER 2"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-2,093.17				-78,203.08

												General Journal				07/31/2020				7/20 4				A/R				JULY WATER COBHILL-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-431.11				-78,634.19

												General Journal				07/31/2020				7/20 4				A/R				JULY WATER COBHILL F/C-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4.81				-78,639.00

												General Journal				08/31/2020				8/20 2								AUGUST ADJUSTMENTS TO S/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-78,639.00

												General Journal				08/31/2020				8/20 4				A/R				AUGUST WATER 5/8"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-7,796.64				-86,435.64

												General Journal				08/31/2020				8/20 4				A/R				AUGUST WATER 1"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-728.62				-87,164.26

												General Journal				08/31/2020				8/20 4				A/R				AUGUST  WATER 2"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,871.20				-89,035.46

												General Journal				08/31/2020				8/20 4				A/R				AUGUST WATER COBHILL-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-463.53				-89,498.99

												General Journal				08/31/2020				8/20 4				A/R				AUGUST WATER COBHILL F/C-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4.81				-89,503.80

												General Journal				09/30/2020				9/20 2								SEPTEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO S/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-89,503.80

												General Journal				09/30/2020				9/20 4				A/R				SEPTEMBER WATER 5/8"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-7,722.05				-97,225.85

												General Journal				09/30/2020				9/20 4				A/R				SEPTEMBER WATER 1"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-873.83				-98,099.68

												General Journal				09/30/2020				9/20 4				A/R				SEPTEMBER  WATER 2"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,860.21				-99,959.89

												General Journal				09/30/2020				9/20 4				A/R				SEPTEMBER WATER COBHILL-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-466.11				-100,426.00

												General Journal				09/30/2020				9/20 4				A/R				SEPTEMBER WATER COBHILL F/C-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4.81				-100,430.81

												General Journal				10/31/2020				10/20 2								OCTOBER ADJUSTMENTS TO S/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-100,430.81

												General Journal				10/31/2020				10/20 4				A/R				OCTOBER WATER 5/8"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-8,010.34				-108,441.15

												General Journal				10/31/2020				10/20 4				A/R				OCTOBER WATER 1"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-797.16				-109,238.31

												General Journal				10/31/2020				10/20 4				A/R				OCTOBER  WATER 2"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-2,377.51				-111,615.82

												General Journal				10/31/2020				10/20 4				A/R				OCTOBER WATER COBHILL-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-742.17				-112,357.99

												General Journal				10/31/2020				10/20 4				A/R				OCTOBER WATER COBHILL F/C-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-4.81				-112,362.80

												General Journal				11/30/2020				11/20 2								NOVEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO S/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-112,362.80

												General Journal				11/30/2020				11/20 4				A/R				NOVEMBER WATER 5/8"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-7,270.96				-119,633.76

												General Journal				11/30/2020				11/20 4				A/R				NOVEMBER WATER 1"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-643.68				-120,277.44

												General Journal				11/30/2020				11/20 4				A/R				NOVEMBER  WATER 2"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-2,114.58				-122,392.02

												General Journal				11/30/2020				11/20 4				A/R				NOVEMBER WATER COBHILL-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-379.19				-122,771.21

												General Journal				11/30/2020				11/20 4				A/R				NOVEMBER WATER COBHILL F/C-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-48.10				-122,819.31

												General Journal				12/31/2020				12/20 2								DECEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO S/T				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-122,819.31

												General Journal				12/31/2020				12/20 4				A/R				DECEMBER WATER 5/8"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-7,180.89				-130,000.20

												General Journal				12/31/2020				12/20 4				A/R				DECEMBER WATER 1"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-668.10				-130,668.30

												General Journal				12/31/2020				12/20 4				A/R				DECEMBER  WATER 2"-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,785.67				-132,453.97

												General Journal				12/31/2020				12/20 4				A/R				DECEMBER WATER COBHILL-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-350.16				-132,804.13

												General Journal				12/31/2020				12/20 4				A/R				DECEMBER WATER COBHILL F/C-COMMERCIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-48.10				-132,852.23

						Total 461-2 · METERED SALES/COMMERCIAL																														-132,852.23				-132,852.23

						461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL																																		0.00

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 2								JANUARY ADJUSTMENTS TO WATER REVENUES				-SPLIT-				6,658.15				6,658.15

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 2								JANUARY ADJUSTMENTS TO F/C				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				6,658.15

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 3				A/R				JANUARY WATER 5/8" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-139,555.59				-132,897.44

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 3				A/R				JANUARY WATER 1"RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,250.59				-134,148.03

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 3				A/R				JANUARY WATER 2" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-154.75				-134,302.78

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 3				A/R				JANUARY WATER COBHILL RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-7,200.95				-141,503.73

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 3				A/R				JANUARY WATER CATH. DOMAIN				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-154.75				-141,658.48

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 3				A/R				JANUARY WATER F/C-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,077.44				-142,735.92

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 2								FEBRUARY ADJUSTMENTS TO WATER REVENUES				-SPLIT-				6,868.55				-135,867.37

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 2								FEBRUARY ADJUSTMENTS TO F/C				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-135,867.37

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 3				A/R				FEBRUARY WATER 5/8" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-106,928.72				-242,796.09

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 3				A/R				FEBRUARY WATER 1"RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,144.89				-243,940.98

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 3				A/R				FEBRUARY WATER 2" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-154.75				-244,095.73

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 3				A/R				FEBRUARY WATER COBHILL RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-5,844.19				-249,939.92

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 3				A/R				FEBRUARY WATER CATH. DOMAIN				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-154.75				-250,094.67

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 3				A/R				FEBRUARY WATER F/C-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,072.63				-251,167.30

												General Journal				03/31/2020				3/20 2								MARCH ADJUSTMENTS TO WATER REVENUES				-SPLIT-				2,282.21				-248,885.09

												General Journal				03/31/2020				3/20 2								MARCH ADJUSTMENTS TO F/C				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				1.40				-248,883.69

												General Journal				03/31/2020				3/20 3				A/R				MARCH WATER 5/8" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-114,986.73				-363,870.42

												General Journal				03/31/2020				3/20 3				A/R				MARCH WATER 1"RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-378.47				-364,248.89

												General Journal				03/31/2020				3/20 3				A/R				MARCH WATER 2" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-394.32				-364,643.21

												General Journal				03/31/2020				3/20 3				A/R				MARCH WATER COBHILL RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-6,361.78				-371,004.99

												General Journal				03/31/2020				3/20 3				A/R				MARCH WATER CATH. DOMAIN				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-274.11				-371,279.10

												General Journal				03/31/2020				3/20 3				A/R				MARCH WATER F/C-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,063.01				-372,342.11

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 2								APRIL ADJUSTMENTS TO WATER REVENUES				-SPLIT-				467.78				-371,874.33

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 2								APRIL ADJUSTMENTS TO F/C				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-371,874.33

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 3				A/R				APRIL WATER 5/8" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-137,751.50				-509,625.83

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 3				A/R				APRIL WATER 1"RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-231.20				-509,857.03

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 3				A/R				APRIL WATER 2" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-154.75				-510,011.78

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 3				A/R				APRIL WATER COBHILL RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-7,084.86				-517,096.64

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 3				A/R				APRIL WATER CATH. DOMAIN				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-521.17				-517,617.81

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 3				A/R				APRIL WATER F/C-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,063.01				-518,680.82

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 9								1074246001				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-0.10				-518,680.92

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 9								1020280000				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-0.28				-518,681.20

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 9								1074680000				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				9.00				-518,672.20

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 9								1030950002				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				0.30				-518,671.90

												General Journal				05/31/2020				5/20 2								MAY ADJUSTMENTS TO WATER REVENUES				-SPLIT-				772.11				-517,899.79

												General Journal				05/31/2020				5/20 2								MAY ADJUSTMENTS TO F/C				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-517,899.79

												General Journal				05/31/2020				5/20 3				A/R				MAY WATER 5/8" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-122,649.85				-640,549.64

												General Journal				05/31/2020				5/20 3				A/R				MAY WATER 1"RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-191.73				-640,741.37

												General Journal				05/31/2020				5/20 3				A/R				MAY WATER 2" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-154.75				-640,896.12

												General Journal				05/31/2020				5/20 3				A/R				MAY WATER COBHILL RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-6,487.48				-647,383.60

												General Journal				05/31/2020				5/20 3				A/R				MAY WATER CATH. DOMAIN				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-154.75				-647,538.35

												General Journal				05/31/2020				5/20 3				A/R				MAY WATER F/C-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,087.06				-648,625.41

												General Journal				06/30/2020				6/20 2								JUNE ADJUSTMENTS TO WATER REVENUES				-SPLIT-				74.18				-648,551.23

												General Journal				06/30/2020				6/20 2								JUNE ADJUSTMENTS TO F/C				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-648,551.23

												General Journal				06/30/2020				6/20 3				A/R				JUNE WATER 5/8" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-147,791.56				-796,342.79

												General Journal				06/30/2020				6/20 3				A/R				JUNE WATER 1"RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-289.34				-796,632.13

												General Journal				06/30/2020				6/20 3				A/R				JUNE WATER 2" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-543.56				-797,175.69

												General Journal				06/30/2020				6/20 3				A/R				JUNE WATER COBHILL RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-8,186.49				-805,362.18

												General Journal				06/30/2020				6/20 3				A/R				JUNE WATER CATH. DOMAIN				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-278.13				-805,640.31

												General Journal				06/30/2020				6/20 3				A/R				JUNE WATER F/C-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,091.87				-806,732.18

												General Journal				07/31/2020				7/20 2								JULY ADJUSTMENTS TO WATER REVENUES				-SPLIT-				32.08				-806,700.10

												General Journal				07/31/2020				7/20 2								JULY ADJUSTMENTS TO F/C				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-806,700.10

												General Journal				07/31/2020				7/20 3				A/R				JULY WATER 5/8" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-151,496.39				-958,196.49

												General Journal				07/31/2020				7/20 3				A/R				JULY WATER 1"RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-362.76				-958,559.25

												General Journal				07/31/2020				7/20 3				A/R				JULY WATER 2" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-486.16				-959,045.41

												General Journal				07/31/2020				7/20 3				A/R				JULY WATER COBHILL RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-7,795.20				-966,840.61

												General Journal				07/31/2020				7/20 3				A/R				JULY WATER CATH. DOMAIN				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-279.03				-967,119.64

												General Journal				07/31/2020				7/20 3				A/R				JULY WATER F/C-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,101.49				-968,221.13

												General Journal				08/31/2020				8/20 2								AUGUST ADJUSTMENTS TO WATER REVENUES				-SPLIT-				35.70				-968,185.43

												General Journal				08/31/2020				8/20 2								AUGUST ADJUSTMENTS TO F/C				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-968,185.43

												General Journal				08/31/2020				8/20 3				A/R				AUGUST WATER 5/8" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-134,130.80				-1,102,316.23

												General Journal				08/31/2020				8/20 3				A/R				AUGUST WATER 1"RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-541.00				-1,102,857.23

												General Journal				08/31/2020				8/20 3				A/R				AUGUST WATER 2" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-324.62				-1,103,181.85

												General Journal				08/31/2020				8/20 3				A/R				AUGUST WATER COBHILL RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-7,274.24				-1,110,456.09

												General Journal				08/31/2020				8/20 3				A/R				AUGUST WATER CATH. DOMAIN				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-154.75				-1,110,610.84

												General Journal				08/31/2020				8/20 3				A/R				AUGUST WATER F/C-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,101.49				-1,111,712.33

												General Journal				09/30/2020				9/20 2								SEPTEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO WATER REVENUES				-SPLIT-				375.23				-1,111,337.10

												General Journal				09/30/2020				9/20 2								SEPTEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO F/C				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-1,111,337.10

												General Journal				09/30/2020				9/20 3				A/R				SEPTEMBER WATER 5/8" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-137,491.23				-1,248,828.33

												General Journal				09/30/2020				9/20 3				A/R				SEPTEMBER WATER 1"RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-471.79				-1,249,300.12

												General Journal				09/30/2020				9/20 3				A/R				SEPTEMBER WATER 2" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-273.78				-1,249,573.90

												General Journal				09/30/2020				9/20 3				A/R				SEPTEMBER WATER COBHILL RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-9,944.58				-1,259,518.48

												General Journal				09/30/2020				9/20 3				A/R				SEPTEMBER WATER CATH. DOMAIN				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-275.58				-1,259,794.06

												General Journal				09/30/2020				9/20 3				A/R				SEPTEMBER WATER F/C-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,111.11				-1,260,905.17

												General Journal				10/31/2020				10/20 2								OCTOBER ADJUSTMENTS TO WATER REVENUES				-SPLIT-				1,418.70				-1,259,486.47

												General Journal				10/31/2020				10/20 2								OCTOBER ADJUSTMENTS TO F/C				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				-0.99				-1,259,487.46

												General Journal				10/31/2020				10/20 3				A/R				OCTOBER WATER 5/8" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-130,796.73				-1,390,284.19

												General Journal				10/31/2020				10/20 3				A/R				OCTOBER WATER 1"RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-286.96				-1,390,571.15

												General Journal				10/31/2020				10/20 3				A/R				OCTOBER WATER 2" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-309.50				-1,390,880.65

												General Journal				10/31/2020				10/20 3				A/R				OCTOBER WATER COBHILL RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-6,932.10				-1,397,812.75

												General Journal				10/31/2020				10/20 3				A/R				OCTOBER WATER CATH. DOMAIN				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-274.11				-1,398,086.86

												General Journal				10/31/2020				10/20 3				A/R				OCTOBER WATER F/C-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,096.68				-1,399,183.54

												General Journal				11/30/2020				11/20 2								NOVEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO WATER REVENUES				-SPLIT-				570.95				-1,398,612.59

												General Journal				11/30/2020				11/20 2								NOVEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO F/C				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-1,398,612.59

												General Journal				11/30/2020				11/20 3				A/R				NOVEMBER WATER 5/8" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-121,291.78				-1,519,904.37

												General Journal				11/30/2020				11/20 3				A/R				NOVEMBER WATER 1"RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-265.89				-1,520,170.26

												General Journal				11/30/2020				11/20 3				A/R				NOVEMBER WATER 2" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-309.50				-1,520,479.76

												General Journal				11/30/2020				11/20 3				A/R				NOVEMBER WATER COBHILL RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-6,930.99				-1,527,410.75

												General Journal				11/30/2020				11/20 3				A/R				NOVEMBER WATER CATH. DOMAIN				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-267.71				-1,527,678.46

												General Journal				11/30/2020				11/20 3				A/R				NOVEMBER WATER F/C-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,058.20				-1,528,736.66

												General Journal				12/31/2020				12/20 2								DECEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO WATER REVENUES				-SPLIT-				298.65				-1,528,438.01

												General Journal				12/31/2020				12/20 2								DECEMBER ADJUSTMENTS TO F/C				461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL				0.00				-1,528,438.01

												General Journal				12/31/2020				12/20 3				A/R				DECEMBER WATER 5/8" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-124,028.62				-1,652,466.63

												General Journal				12/31/2020				12/20 3				A/R				DECEMBER WATER 1"RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-201.34				-1,652,667.97

												General Journal				12/31/2020				12/20 3				A/R				DECEMBER WATER 2" RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-154.75				-1,652,822.72

												General Journal				12/31/2020				12/20 3				A/R				DECEMBER WATER COBHILL RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-7,273.83				-1,660,096.55

												General Journal				12/31/2020				12/20 3				A/R				DECEMBER WATER CATH. DOMAIN				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-256.64				-1,660,353.19

												General Journal				12/31/2020				12/20 3				A/R				DECEMBER WATER F/C-RESIDENTIAL				141 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,053.39				-1,661,406.58

						Total 461-1 · METERED SALES/RESIDENTIAL																														-1,661,406.58				-1,661,406.58

						461 · METERED WATER REVENUE - Other																																		0.00

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 9								1011575101				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				0.20				0.20

						Total 461 · METERED WATER REVENUE - Other																														0.20				0.20

				Total 461 · METERED WATER REVENUE																																-1,794,258.61				-1,794,258.61

				50000 · Cost of Goods Sold																																				0.00

				Total 50000 · Cost of Goods Sold																																				0.00

				610-1 · PURCHASED WATER																																				0.00

												Bill				01/19/2020				010100750001 1/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				01/20/2020				00140010001 1/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				JANUARY WATER PURCHASED (IRVINE BRIDGE)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				56,721.22				56,721.22

												Bill				01/20/2020				00140020001 1/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				JANUARY WATER PURCHASED (DRY BRANCH)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				18,844.66				75,565.88

												Bill				01/20/2020				001400300001 1/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				JANUARY WATER PURCHASED (SWEET LICK)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				69.08				75,634.96

												Bill				01/31/2020				1/2020				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				WATER PURCHASED JACKSON				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				80.50				75,715.46

												Bill				02/14/2020				010100750001 2/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								75,715.46

												Bill				02/19/2020				00140010001 2/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				WATER PURCHASED 1/20/2020-2/19/2020 IRVINE BRIDGE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				52,946.58				128,662.04

												Bill				02/19/2020				00140020001 2/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				WATER PURCHASED 1/20/2020-2/19/2020 DRY BRANCH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15,883.52				144,545.56

												Bill				02/19/2020				001400300001 2/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				WATER PURCHASED 1/20/2020-2/19/2020 SWEET LICK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				69.08				144,614.64

												Bill				02/29/2020				2/2020				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				WATER PURCHASED 2/4/2020-3/2/2020 JACKSON				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				66.50				144,681.14

												Bill				03/18/2020				010100750001 3/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								144,681.14

												Bill				03/19/2020				00140020001 3/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				WATER PURCHASED (DRY BRANCH)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				14,451.76				159,132.90

												Bill				03/19/2020				00140030001 3/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				WATER PURCHASED (SWEET LICK)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				75.59				159,208.49

												Bill				03/19/2020				00140010001 3/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				WATER PURCHASED (UNDER BRIDGE)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				48,325.90				207,534.39

												Bill				03/31/2020				3/2020				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				MARCH WATER PURCHASED (JACKSON CO)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				87.50				207,621.89

												Bill				04/20/2020				00140020001 4/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				WATERPURCHASED (DRY BRANCH)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15,590.66				223,212.55

												Bill				04/20/2020				001400300001 4/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				WATER PURCHASED (SWEET LICK)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				72.33				223,284.88

												Bill				04/20/2020				001400100001  4/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				WATER PURCHASED (IRVINE BRIDGE)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				48,456.06				271,740.94

												Bill				04/20/2020				010100750001 4/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								271,740.94

												Bill				04/30/2020				4/2020				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				WATER PURCHASED (JACKSON WATER)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				87.50				271,828.44

												Bill				05/14/2020				010100750001 5/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								271,828.44

												Bill				05/20/2020				001400200001 5/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				DRY BRANCH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15,590.66				287,419.10

												Bill				05/20/2020				001400100001 5/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				IRVINE BRIDGE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				49,009.24				336,428.34

												Bill				05/20/2020				001400300001 5/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				SWEET LICK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				62.57				336,490.91

												Bill				05/31/2020				5/20				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				MAY WATER BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				101.50				336,592.41

												Bill				06/14/2020				010100750001 6/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								336,592.41

												Bill				06/19/2020				001400100001 6/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				IRVINE BRIDGE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				56,991.30				393,583.71

												Bill				06/19/2020				001400200001 6/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				DRY BRANCH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				16,274.00				409,857.71

												Bill				06/19/2020				001400300001 6/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				SWEET LICK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				153.68				410,011.39

												Bill				06/30/2020				6/2020				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				JUNE WATER PURCHASED				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				94.50				410,105.89

												Bill				07/14/2020				010100750001 7-2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								410,105.89

												Bill				07/20/2020				001400100001 7/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				WATER PURCHASED (IRVINE BRIDGE)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				53,086.50				463,192.39

												Bill				07/20/2020				001400200001 7/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				WATER PURCHASED (DRY BRANCH)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				16,274.00				479,466.39

												Bill				07/21/2020				00140030001 7/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				WATER PURCHASED (SWEET LICK)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				114.64				479,581.03

												Bill				07/31/2020				7/2020				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				WATER PURCHASED (JACKSON)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				94.50				479,675.53

												Bill				08/12/2020				010100750001 8/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								479,675.53

												Bill				08/19/2020				001400200001 8/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				WATER PURCHASED (DRY BRANCH)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15,395.42				495,070.95

												Bill				08/19/2020				001400300001 8/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				WATER PURCHSED (SWEET LICK)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				127.65				495,198.60

												Bill				08/20/2020				001400100001 8/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				WATER PURCHASED (IRVINE BRIDGE)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				50,486.56				545,685.16

												Bill				08/31/2020				8/2020				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				AUG WATER PURCHASED				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				87.50				545,772.66

												Bill				09/14/2020				010100750001 9/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								545,772.66

												Bill				09/18/2020				001400200001 9/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				DRY BRANCH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				16,046.22				561,818.88

												Bill				09/18/2020				00400300001 9/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				SWEET LICK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				101.62				561,920.50

												Bill				09/18/2020				001400100001 9/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				IRVINE BRIDGE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				48,944.16				610,864.66

												Bill				09/30/2020				9/2020				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				SEPT WATER PURCHASED				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				84.00				610,948.66

												Bill				10/19/2020				001400200001 10/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				WATER PURCHASED (DRY BRANCH)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15,558.12				626,506.78

												Bill				10/19/2020				001400100001 10/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				WATER PURCHASED ( IRVINE BRIDGE)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				49,302.10				675,808.88

												Bill				10/20/2020				001400300001 10/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				WATER PURCHSED (SWEET LICK)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				137.41				675,946.29

												Bill				10/20/2020				010100750001 10/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								675,946.29

												Bill				10/31/2020				10/2020				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				OCTOBER WATER PURCHASED				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				84.00				676,030.29

												Bill				11/18/2020				001400200001 11/20				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				DRY BRANCH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15,883.52				691,913.81

												Bill				11/18/2020				010100750001 11/20				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								691,913.81

												Bill				11/19/2020				001400100001 11/20				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				IRVINE BRIDGE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				44,941.74				736,855.55

												Bill				11/20/2020				001400300001 11/20				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				SWEET LICK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				127.65				736,983.20

												Bill				11/30/2020				11/2020				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				NOV WATER PURCHASED				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				84.00				737,067.20

												Bill				12/16/2020				010100750001 12/20				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								737,067.20

												Bill				12/17/2020				00140020001 12/20				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				DRY BRANCH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				14,614.46				751,681.66

												Bill				12/17/2020				001400100001 12/20				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				IRVINE BRIDGE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				43,900.46				795,582.12

												Bill				12/18/2020				001400300001 12/20				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				SWEET LICK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				69.08				795,651.20

												Bill				12/31/2020				12/2020				JACKSON CO. WATER ASSOCIATION				DECEMBER WATER PURCHASED				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				84.00				795,735.20

				Total 610-1 · PURCHASED WATER																																795,735.20				795,735.20

				675-9 · CUSTOMER REFUNDS																																				0.00

				Total 675-9 · CUSTOMER REFUNDS																																				0.00

				611-5 · UTILITIES/911FEE																																				0.00

				Total 611-5 · UTILITIES/911FEE																																				0.00

				611-4 · UTILITIES/SEWER																																				0.00

												Bill				01/19/2020				010100750001 1/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				JANUARY SEWER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				24.82				24.82

												Bill				01/20/2020				00140010001 1/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								24.82

												Bill				01/20/2020				00140020001 1/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								24.82

												Bill				01/20/2020				001400300001 1/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								24.82

												Bill				02/14/2020				010100750001 2/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				FEB SEWER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				21.57				46.39

												Bill				02/19/2020				00140010001 2/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								46.39

												Bill				02/19/2020				00140020001 2/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								46.39

												Bill				02/19/2020				001400300001 2/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								46.39

												Bill				03/18/2020				010100750001 3/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				MARCH SEWER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				21.57				67.96

												Bill				03/19/2020				00140020001 3/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								67.96

												Bill				03/19/2020				00140030001 3/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								67.96

												Bill				03/19/2020				00140010001 3/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								67.96

												Bill				04/20/2020				00140020001 4/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								67.96

												Bill				04/20/2020				001400300001 4/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								67.96

												Bill				04/20/2020				001400100001  4/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								67.96

												Bill				04/20/2020				010100750001 4/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				APRIL SEWER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				21.57				89.53

												Bill				05/14/2020				010100750001 5/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				21.57				111.10

												Bill				05/20/2020				001400200001 5/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								111.10

												Bill				05/20/2020				001400100001 5/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								111.10

												Bill				05/20/2020				001400300001 5/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								111.10

												Bill				06/14/2020				010100750001 6/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				SEWER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				24.73				135.83

												Bill				06/19/2020				001400100001 6/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								135.83

												Bill				06/19/2020				001400200001 6/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								135.83

												Bill				06/19/2020				001400300001 6/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								135.83

												Bill				07/14/2020				010100750001 7-2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				SEWER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				23.28				159.11

												Bill				07/20/2020				001400100001 7/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								159.11

												Bill				07/20/2020				001400200001 7/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								159.11

												Bill				07/21/2020				00140030001 7/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								159.11

												Bill				08/12/2020				010100750001 8/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				AUG SEWER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				23.37				182.48

												Bill				08/19/2020				001400200001 8/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								182.48

												Bill				08/19/2020				001400300001 8/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								182.48

												Bill				08/20/2020				001400100001 8/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								182.48

												Bill				09/14/2020				010100750001 9/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				21.57				204.05

												Bill				09/18/2020				001400200001 9/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								204.05

												Bill				09/18/2020				00400300001 9/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								204.05

												Bill				09/18/2020				001400100001 9/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								204.05

												Bill				10/19/2020				001400200001 10/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								204.05

												Bill				10/19/2020				001400100001 10/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								204.05

												Bill				10/20/2020				001400300001 10/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								204.05

												Bill				10/20/2020				010100750001 10/2020				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				OCTOBER SEWER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				21.57				225.62

												Bill				11/18/2020				001400200001 11/20				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								225.62

												Bill				11/18/2020				010100750001 11/20				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				NOV SEWER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				21.57				247.19

												Bill				11/19/2020				001400100001 11/20				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								247.19

												Bill				11/20/2020				001400300001 11/20				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								247.19

												Bill				12/16/2020				010100750001 12/20				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES				DEC SEWER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				21.57				268.76

												Bill				12/17/2020				00140020001 12/20				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								268.76

												Bill				12/17/2020				001400100001 12/20				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								268.76

												Bill				12/18/2020				001400300001 12/20				IRVINE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								268.76

				Total 611-4 · UTILITIES/SEWER																																268.76				268.76

				604-1 · HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT																																				0.00

												Check				01/03/2020				1041				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				HRA-SHANA				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				35.17				35.17

												Check				01/14/2020				1040				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				HRA-WILLIE				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				165.41				200.58

												Check				01/24/2020				1042				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				HRA-WILLIE				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				116.05				316.63

												Bill				02/09/2020				91118894				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				FEB ADMIN FEE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				82.40				399.03

												Check				02/14/2020				1043				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				HRA-SHANA				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				127.36				526.39

												Bill				03/09/2020				91187870				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				MARCH ADMIN FEE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				82.40				608.79

												Bill				04/09/2020				91259378				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				APRIL HRA ADMIN FEES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				82.40				691.19

												Bill				08/09/2020				I105137433				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				JULY ADMIN FEES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				82.40				773.59

												Bill				10/09/2020				I105969941				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				SEPT ADMIN FEE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				82.40				855.99

												Bill				10/26/2020				C9998668				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				INV# 91035472 2/2020				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				82.40				938.39

												Bill				10/26/2020				C9998668				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				INV# I103937651 6/2020				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				82.40				1,020.79

												Bill				10/26/2020				C9998668				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				INV# I104330373 7/2020				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				82.40				1,103.19

												Bill				10/26/2020				C9998668				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				INV# I104742843 8/2020				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				82.40				1,185.59

												Bill				10/26/2020				C9998668				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				INV# I105569392 10/2020				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				82.40				1,267.99

												Bill				11/09/2020				I106387113				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				OCTOBER ADMIN FEE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				82.40				1,350.39

												Check				11/13/2020				1044				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				D RISON HRA				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				536.02				1,886.41

												Bill				12/09/2020				I106839971				ISOLVED BENEFIT SERVICES				NOVEMBER ADMIN FEES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				82.40				1,968.81

												Bill				12/15/2020								MCGREGOR & ASSOCIATES, INC				PLAN ENROLLMENT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				200.00				2,168.81

												Check				12/29/2020												A MILLER				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.20				2,177.01

												Check				12/29/2020												L.COX 34.43  D RISON 5.51				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				39.94				2,216.95

												Check				12/30/2020												L COX				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				10.00				2,226.95

												Bill				12/31/2020				103205				MCGREGOR & ASSOCIATES, INC				DECEMBER ADMIN FEES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				75.00				2,301.95

				Total 604-1 · HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT																																2,301.95				2,301.95

				676 · HYDRANT MAINT & REPAIRS																																				0.00

				Total 676 · HYDRANT MAINT & REPAIRS																																				0.00

				623-6 · SMALL TOOLS/MAINT																																				0.00

												Bill				01/07/2020				A460766				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				01/09/2020				B44781				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				01/14/2020				A461026				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				01/15/2020				B44980				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				01/21/2020				A461270				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				SHOVEL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				37.99				37.99

												Bill				01/24/2020				A461383				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								37.99

												Bill				01/28/2020				B45379				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								37.99

												Bill				01/28/2020				A461527				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								37.99

												Bill				02/07/2020				B45719				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								37.99

												Bill				02/17/2020				B46000				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								37.99

												Bill				02/17/2020				A462295				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								37.99

												Bill				02/25/2020				B46254				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				MANDREL, CUT OFF WHEEL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15.28				53.27

												Bill				02/28/2020				B46331				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								53.27

												Bill				03/04/2020				B46450				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								53.27

												Bill				03/14/2020				B46843				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				SUMP PUMP				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				140.00				193.27

												Bill				03/16/2020				A463667				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				NEED PLIERS, NOE PLIERS 851 PUMP STATION				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								193.27

												Bill				03/17/2020				B47036				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								193.27

												Credit				03/17/2020				A463723				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								193.27

												Bill				03/17/2020				A463721				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								193.27

												Bill				03/23/2020				A464096				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				HAMM DRILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				64.99				258.26

												Bill				03/24/2020				B47250				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								258.26

												Bill				03/25/2020				A464208				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								258.26

												Bill				03/25/2020				A464177				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								258.26

												Bill				03/25/2020				A464186				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								258.26

												Bill				03/25/2020				B47292				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								258.26

												Bill				03/27/2020				A464346				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								258.26

												Bill				04/02/2020				A464847				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								258.26

												Bill				04/02/2020				A464804				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								258.26

												Bill				04/03/2020				B47899				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								258.26

												Bill				04/13/2020				A465849				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								258.26

												Bill				04/13/2020				B48691				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								258.26

												Bill				04/13/2020				B48725				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								258.26

												Bill				04/13/2020				A465838				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								258.26

												Bill				04/15/2020				B48836				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								258.26

												Bill				04/21/2020				B49276				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								258.26

												Bill				04/23/2020				B49419				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								258.26

												Bill				05/04/2020				A467699				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				RECIP SAW, BLADE AND CUTOFF WHEEL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				169.44				427.70

												Bill				05/04/2020				B50272				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								427.70

												Bill				05/07/2020				A468012				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								427.70

												Bill				05/07/2020				A468059				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								427.70

												Bill				05/08/2020				A468136				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								427.70

												Bill				05/12/2020				B50818				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								427.70

												Bill				05/14/2020				A468641				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								427.70

												Bill				05/22/2020				B51712				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								427.70

												Bill				05/27/2020				B52150				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								427.70

												Bill				05/29/2020				A470256				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								427.70

												Bill				05/29/2020				B52341				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								427.70

												Bill				06/01/2020				A470510				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								427.70

												Bill				06/01/2020				6/2020				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								427.70

												Bill				06/03/2020				A470801				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				2 SHOVELS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				75.98				503.68

												Bill				06/04/2020				B52867				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								503.68

												Bill				06/10/2020				B53238				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								503.68

												Bill				06/17/2020				A472032				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								503.68

												Bill				06/17/2020				A472749				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								503.68

												Bill				06/24/2020				A472521				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								503.68

												Bill				06/30/2020				B54349				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								503.68

												Bill				06/30/2020				B54311				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								503.68

												Bill				07/23/2020				B55774				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								503.68

												Bill				07/30/2020				a474933				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								503.68

												Bill				08/04/2020				A475258				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								503.68

												Bill				08/07/2020				B56456				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								503.68

												Bill				08/20/2020				B57167				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								503.68

												Bill				09/05/2020				A476971				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				SHOVEL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				8.99				512.67

												Bill				09/05/2020				A476973				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				SHOVEL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				13.99				526.66

												Bill				09/07/2020				A476972				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				SHOVEL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				7.99				534.65

												Bill				09/09/2020				A477221				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								534.65

												Bill				09/09/2020				B58177				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								534.65

												Bill				09/16/2020				A477920				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								534.65

												Bill				09/18/2020				A478029				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								534.65

												Bill				09/21/2020				B58525				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								534.65

												Bill				09/22/2020				A478253				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								534.65

												Bill				09/23/2020				B58655				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								534.65

												Bill				09/25/2020				B58733				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								534.65

												Bill				09/25/2020				A478504				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								534.65

												Bill				09/28/2020				B58817				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								534.65

												Bill				09/29/2020				B58872				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								534.65

												Bill				10/02/2020				B59059				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								534.65

												Bill				10/07/2020				B59409				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				0.00				534.65

												Bill				10/09/2020				B59530				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								534.65

												Bill				10/13/2020				B59661				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								534.65

												Bill				10/15/2020				A479559				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				10" FENCE TOOL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				32.99				567.64

												Bill				10/20/2020				B60039				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								567.64

												Bill				10/22/2020				B60173				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								567.64

												Bill				10/26/2020				A480121				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								567.64

												Bill				11/03/2020				B60651				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								567.64

												Credit				11/03/2020				A480531				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								567.64

												Bill				11/05/2020				B60802				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								567.64

												Bill				11/06/2020				B60860				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								567.64

												Bill				11/10/2020				A481001				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								567.64

												Bill				11/13/2020				A481169				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								567.64

												Bill				11/16/2020				A481310				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								567.64

												Bill				11/16/2020				A481322				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								567.64

												Bill				11/18/2020				B61374				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								567.64

												Bill				12/03/2020				B61990				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								567.64

												Bill				12/04/2020				B62020				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								567.64

												Bill				12/08/2020				B62180				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								567.64

												Bill				12/08/2020				B62182				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								567.64

												Bill				12/08/2020				B62178				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								567.64

												Bill				12/09/2020				A482521				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								567.64

												Bill				12/11/2020				A482599				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								567.64

												Bill				12/14/2020				A482765				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								567.64

												Bill				12/16/2020				B62522				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								567.64

												Bill				12/18/2020				B62602				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								567.64

												Bill				12/28/2020				B63013				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								567.64

												Bill				12/28/2020				A483402				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								567.64

												Bill				12/28/2020				B63012				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								567.64

												Bill				12/31/2020				B63149				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								567.64

				Total 623-6 · SMALL TOOLS/MAINT																																567.64				567.64

				620-9 · OFFICE/ BREAKROOM SUPPLIES																																				0.00

												Bill				02/24/2020				2/2020 2				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				AIR FRESHNER, TRASH BAGS, KLEENEX, COTTONELLE, CLEANING SUPPLIES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				92.64				92.64

												Bill				03/06/2020				3/2020 3				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				BLEACH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				6.25				98.89

												Bill				03/10/2020				3/2020 4				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				LYSOL SPRAY				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				16.48				115.37

												Bill				03/15/2020				3/2020 5				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				LYSOL WIPES, GLOVES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				6.25				121.62

												Bill				04/20/2020				4/2020 6				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				TOILET PAPER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				21.20				142.82

												Bill				04/21/2020				4/2020				DEBRA A RISON				LYSOL CLEANER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				13.33				156.15

												Bill				06/05/2020				506320109001				OFFICE DEPOT				PAPER TOWELS, TOILET PAPER AND PAPER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				145.10				301.25

												Bill				06/26/2020				6/2020 7				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				DAWN				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				10.07				311.32

												Bill				06/26/2020				6/2020 8				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				HAND SANITZER, ALCOHOL SPRAY				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				14.84				326.16

												Bill				07/21/2020				108250102001				OFFICE DEPOT				DUSTER, TOWELS, PAPER, RUBBERBANDS, BATTERIES, PENS,HIGHLIGHTERS,				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				140.41				466.57

												Bill				08/04/2020				8/2020 2				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				COFFEE, CREAMER, COOKIES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				11.05				477.62

												Bill				08/19/2020				8/2020 5				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				DOG BISCUITS FOR DRIVE THRU				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				28.41				506.03

												Bill				10/01/2020				127434920001				OFFICE DEPOT				PAPER, TOWELS, BATTERIES, TONER, RECEIPT BOOKS, FOLDERS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				205.33				711.36

												Bill				10/14/2020				10/2020 1				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				PAPER PLATES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				5.04				716.40

												Bill				10/25/2020				10/2020 3				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				FEBREEZE, TOILET PAPER, DAWN, CLORAX SPRAY,GARBAGE BAGS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				82.15				798.55

												Bill				12/02/2020				12/20 2				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				LYSOL, DISINFECTANT WIPES, THERMOMETER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				90.74				889.29

				Total 620-9 · OFFICE/ BREAKROOM SUPPLIES																																889.29				889.29

				640-6 · UNIFORMS-MAINT.																																				0.00

												Bill				01/01/2020				1/2020				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				UNIFORMS (BILL)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				95.38				95.38

												Bill				01/01/2020				1/2020				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				UNIFORMS (BRIAN)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				149.94				245.32

												Bill				04/21/2020				4/2020 7				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				WILLIE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				202.13				447.45

												Bill				04/21/2020				4/2020 7				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				BRIAN				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				120.19				567.64

												Bill				04/21/2020				4/2020 7				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				BRANDON				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				87.70				655.34

												Bill				04/29/2020				1094				JEWELL GRAPHICS				SHIRTS (BILL)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				108.00				763.34

												Bill				04/29/2020				1094				JEWELL GRAPHICS				SHIRTS (BRIAN)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				108.00				871.34

												Bill				04/29/2020				1094				JEWELL GRAPHICS				SHIRTS (BRANDON)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				75.00				946.34

												Bill				04/29/2020				1094				JEWELL GRAPHICS				SHIRTS (COLBY)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				90.00				1,036.34

												Bill				04/29/2020				1094				JEWELL GRAPHICS				ECWD HATS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				96.00				1,132.34

												Bill				05/18/2020				1105				JEWELL GRAPHICS				2 HATS (BILL)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				36.00				1,168.34

												Bill				05/18/2020				1105				JEWELL GRAPHICS				2 HATS (WILLIE)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				36.00				1,204.34

												Bill				05/18/2020				1105				JEWELL GRAPHICS				HAT (COLBY)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				18.00				1,222.34

												Bill				05/18/2020				1105				JEWELL GRAPHICS				HAT (COLBY)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				18.00				1,240.34

												Bill				05/18/2020				1105				JEWELL GRAPHICS				2 HATS (BRIAN)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				36.00				1,276.34

												Bill				06/02/2020				1112				JEWELL GRAPHICS				HAT (WILLIE)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				18.00				1,294.34

												Bill				08/19/2020				8/2020				COLBY LYNCH				COLBY				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				105.40				1,399.74

												Bill				12/01/2020				12/2020				WILLIAM PATRICK JR				BILL UNIFORM REIMB				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				110.62				1,510.36

												Bill				12/28/2020				B63013				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				BOOTS (WILLIE)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				89.99				1,600.35

												Bill				12/31/2020				12/2020				BRANDON CHANEY				BRANDON				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				0.00				1,600.35

												Bill				12/31/2020				12/2020				COLBY LYNCH				COLBY				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				118.60				1,718.95

				Total 640-6 · UNIFORMS-MAINT.																																1,718.95				1,718.95

				640-8 · UNIFORMS-AD&G																																				0.00

												Bill				01/09/2020				1/2020 5				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				UNIFORMS (AUDI)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				117.45				117.45

												Bill				01/09/2020				1/2020 6				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				UNIFORMS (AUDI)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				96.16				213.61

												Bill				01/16/2020				1/2020 2				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				UNIFORMS (AUDI)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				20.09				233.70

												Bill				04/21/2020				4/2020 8				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				AUDI				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				73.89				307.59

												Bill				04/29/2020				1094				JEWELL GRAPHICS				SHIRTS (AUDI)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				22.50				330.09

												Bill				05/01/2020				5/2020 4				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				UNIFORMS (AUDI)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				132.50				462.59

												Bill				05/18/2020				1105				JEWELL GRAPHICS				HAT (AUDI)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				18.00				480.59

				Total 640-8 · UNIFORMS-AD&G																																480.59				480.59

				640-7 · UNIFORMS-CUST SERV.																																				0.00

												Bill				01/09/2020				1/2020 6				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				UNIFORMS (SHANA)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				69.83				69.83

												Bill				01/16/2020				1/2020 7				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				UNIFORMS (SHANA)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				18.23				88.06

												Bill				01/16/2020				1/2020 7				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				UNIFORMS (DEB)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				80.84				168.90

												Credit				02/16/2020				2/20				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				RETURN (SHANA)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-12.72				156.18

												Bill				04/29/2020				1094				JEWELL GRAPHICS				SHIRTS (SHANA)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				37.50				193.68

												Bill				04/29/2020				1094				JEWELL GRAPHICS				SHIRTS (DEB)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				45.00				238.68

												Bill				04/29/2020				1094				JEWELL GRAPHICS				SHIRTS (TYLER)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				22.50				261.18

												Bill				06/01/2020				6/2020				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				UNIFORMS (SHANA)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				52.72				313.90

												Bill				11/03/2020				11/2020 4				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				UNIFORMS (DEB)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				148.15				462.05

												Bill				11/17/2020				11/2020 6				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				UNIFORMS (DEB)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				77.34				539.39

												Credit				11/25/2020				11/2020 9				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				UNIFORM RETURN (DEB)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-31.27				508.12

												Bill				11/30/2020				11/2020				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				UNIFORMS (SHANA)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				142.93				651.05

				Total 640-7 · UNIFORMS-CUST SERV.																																651.05				651.05

				999 · ASK THE ACCOUNTANT																																				0.00

												Bill				04/30/2020				1076140001				JOSPEH BAKER				CREDIT LEFT AFTER DEPOSIT REFUND AND FINALED ACCT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				7.31				7.31

				Total 999 · ASK THE ACCOUNTANT																																7.31				7.31

				671 · CREDIT CARD REIMBURSEMENT																																				0.00

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 7				A/R				JANUARY  WATER CSD C/C REIMB				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-560.00				-560.00

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 7				A/R				FEBRUARY WATER CSD C/C REIMB				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-840.00				-1,400.00

												General Journal				03/31/2020				3/20 6				A/R				MARCH WATER CSD C/C REIMB				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,400.00				-2,800.00

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 7				A/R				APRIL WATER CSD C/C REIMB				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-997.46				-3,797.46

												General Journal				05/31/2020				5/20 6				A/R				MAY WATER CSD C/C REIMB				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,900.00				-5,697.46

												General Journal				06/30/2020				6/20 5				A/R				JUNE WATER CSD C/C REIMB				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-900.00				-6,597.46

												General Journal				07/31/2020				7/20 6				A/R				JULY WATER CSD C/C REIMB				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,200.00				-7,797.46

												General Journal				08/31/2020				8/20 6				A/R				AUGUST WATER CSD C/C REIMB				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,300.00				-9,097.46

												General Journal				09/30/2020				9/20 6				A/R				SEPTEMBER WATER CSD C/C REIMB				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-2,260.00				-11,357.46

												General Journal				10/31/2020				10/20 6				A/R				OCTOBER WATER CSD C/C REIMB				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-800.00				-12,157.46

												General Journal				11/30/2020				11/20 6				A/R				NOVEMBER WATER CSD C/C REIMB				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,290.00				-13,447.46

												General Journal				12/31/2020				12/20 6				A/R				DECEMBER WATER CSD C/C REIMB				142 · OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE				-1,100.00				-14,547.46

				Total 671 · CREDIT CARD REIMBURSEMENT																																-14,547.46				-14,547.46

				671-9 · C/C PROCESSING FEES																																				0.00

				Total 671-9 · C/C PROCESSING FEES																																				0.00

				0001 · TEMPORARY TRANSACTIONS																																				0.00

				Total 0001 · TEMPORARY TRANSACTIONS																																				0.00

				677-8 · DUES																																				0.00

				Total 677-8 · DUES																																				0.00

				675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G																																				0.00

												Bill				01/01/2020				1/2020 11				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				GOOGLE G SUITES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				42.00				42.00

												Bill				01/01/2020				1/2020 12				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				AMAZON PRIME				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15.79				57.79

												Bill				01/01/2020				1/2020 13				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				ADOBE READER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15.89				73.68

												Bill				01/06/2020				424363993001				OFFICE DEPOT				1TB USB				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				99.99				173.67

												Bill				01/07/2020				424362076001				OFFICE DEPOT				STAPLES, BATTERY, INK PENS, DUSTER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				40.80				214.47

												Bill				01/20/2020				433364076001				OFFICE DEPOT				W2, ENVELOPES, MOISTURE FOR ENVELOPES, FILE FOLDER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				77.00				291.47

												Bill				01/21/2020				1/2020 3				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				BUSINESS CARDS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				24.38				315.85

												Bill				01/31/2020				1/2020 9				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				CHRISTMAS TREE BAG				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				18.01				333.86

												Bill				02/29/2020				2/2020 1				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				GOOGLE EMAIL, ADOBE READER,AMAZON PRIME				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				71.58				405.44

												Bill				03/02/2020				3/2020				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				GOOGLE EMAILS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				42.00				447.44

												Bill				03/04/2020				3/2020 1				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				LEXMARK T642 PRINT CARTRIDGE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				578.75				1,026.19

												Bill				03/05/2020				3/2020 2				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				ADOBE READER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15.89				1,042.08

												Bill				03/14/2020				3/2020 10				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				TRASH BAGS, GLOVES, SAFTYE GLASSES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				117.96				1,160.04

												Bill				03/18/2020				461268741001				OFFICE DEPOT				TAPE, SHARPIE, PEN, PAPER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				67.23				1,227.27

												Bill				03/24/2020				3/2020 7				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				ENVELOPES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				5.30				1,232.57

												Bill				03/25/2020				512638				MEADES DO IT CENTER				BAGLESS UPRIGHT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				129.99				1,362.56

												Bill				04/02/2020				4/2020 2				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				GOOGLE EMAILS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				42.00				1,404.56

												Bill				04/03/2020				470263769001				OFFICE DEPOT				TOWELS, ENVELOPES, PAPERCLIPS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				63.59				1,468.15

												Bill				04/05/2020				4/2020 4				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				ADOBE READER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15.89				1,484.04

												Bill				04/06/2020				11773				PROFESSIONAL PRINTING				BLUE GENERAL CHECKS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				188.37				1,672.41

												Bill				05/01/2020				5/2020 2				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				ALOE TO MAKE HAND SANITIZER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				42.38				1,714.79

												Bill				05/01/2020				5/2020 5				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				GOOGLE EMAILS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				42.00				1,756.79

												Bill				05/04/2020				5/2020 6				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				ADOBE READER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15.89				1,772.68

												Bill				05/05/2020				4/2020 1				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				WIRELESS COMPUTER MOUSE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				20.12				1,792.80

												Bill				05/31/2020				5/2020				CITIZEN VOICE AND TIMES				ANNUAL NEWSPAPER SUBSCRIPTION				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				16.95				1,809.75

												Bill				06/01/2020				6/2020 9				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				DUM DUMS 30LB				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				105.70				1,915.45

												Bill				06/01/2020				6/2020 10				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				MAINTENANCE ON T642 LEXMARK PRINTER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				326.19				2,241.64

												Bill				06/01/2020				6/2020 13				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				GOOGLE EMAIL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				42.00				2,283.64

												Bill				06/04/2020				6/2020 14				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				ADOBE READER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15.89				2,299.53

												Bill				06/05/2020				258866				USA BLUE BOOK				FACE MASK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				40.00				2,339.53

												Bill				07/01/2020				7/2020				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				GOOGEL EMAILS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				42.00				2,381.53

												Bill				07/04/2020				7/2020 2				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				ADOBE READER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15.89				2,397.42

												Bill				07/05/2020				7/2020 3				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				ANNUAL MICROSOFT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				105.99				2,503.41

												Bill				07/20/2020				7/2020 4				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				COOKIES, TOILET PAPER, PLATES FOR UK MEETING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				58.85				2,562.26

												Bill				07/20/2020				7/2020 5				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				SUBWAY CATERING FOR UK MEETING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				84.78				2,647.04

												Bill				07/20/2020				7/2020 6				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				SIDE PORCH DONUTS FOR UK MEETING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				38.69				2,685.73

												Bill				08/01/2020				8/2020				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				ROPE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				31.78				2,717.51

												Bill				08/02/2020				8/2020 1				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				GOOGLE EMAILS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				42.00				2,759.51

												Bill				08/04/2020				8/2020 3				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				ADOBE READER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15.89				2,775.40

												Bill				08/12/2020				8/2020 9				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				EBM T642 PRINTER (PAPER TRAY AND MAINTENANCE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				124.00				2,899.40

												Bill				08/18/2020				8/2020				GEORGE PUCKETT				FAUCET REPAIR				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				160.12				3,059.52

												Bill				09/02/2020				9/2020 2				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				GOOGLE EMAILS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				44.32				3,103.84

												Bill				09/04/2020				9/2020 3				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				ADOBE READER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15.89				3,119.73

												Bill				09/09/2020				26993				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC				ANNUAL DOMAIN RGISTRATION/WEB HOSTING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				175.00				3,294.73

												Bill				09/28/2020				9/2020 6				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				FINANCE CHARGE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				18.05				3,312.78

												Bill				09/30/2020				9/2020				THE ESTILL COUNTY TRIBUNE				ANNUAL NEWSPAPER SUBSCRIPTION				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				16.04				3,328.82

												Bill				10/02/2020				10/2020 9				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				GOOGLE EMAILS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				54.00				3,382.82

												Bill				10/04/2020				10/2020 10				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				ADOBE READER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15.89				3,398.71

												Bill				10/07/2020				10/2020 2				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				COUNTY CLERK EASEMENTS DOCUMENTED				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				260.00				3,658.71

												Bill				10/13/2020				21092				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC				2021 KRWA VOTIING MEMBERSHIP DUES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,850.00				5,508.71

												Bill				10/14/2020				10/2020 5				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				FLOWERS TO FUNERAL (BILLS UNCLE)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				40.27				5,548.98

												Bill				10/27/2020				10/2020				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				RAVENNA GREENHOUSE (SHERRI DIXON RETIREMENT)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				33.90				5,582.88

												Bill				11/01/2020				11/2020 3				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				GOOGLE EMAILS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				54.00				5,636.88

												Bill				11/04/2020				A13258577507				KENTUCKY LABOR LAW POSTER SERVICE				2021 LABOR LAW POSTES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				89.50				5,726.38

												Bill				11/04/2020				11/2020 5				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				ADOBE READER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15.89				5,742.27

												Bill				11/19/2020				11/2020 8				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				BARCODE SCANNER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				22.25				5,764.52

												Bill				11/30/2020				11/2020 2				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				AMAZON PRIME				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				13.69				5,778.21

												Bill				12/04/2020				12/20 5				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				ADOBE READER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15.89				5,794.10

												Bill				12/09/2020				12/2020 7				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				RICHMOND REGISTER ACCT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				0.69				5,794.79

												Bill				12/25/2020				12/2020 13				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				LOGMEIN TO MY PC FOR MENS COMPUTER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				445.20				6,239.99

												Bill				12/28/2020				12/20				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				GOOGLE EMAIL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				54.00				6,293.99

												Bill				12/28/2020				12/20 1				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				AMAZON PRIME				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				13.69				6,307.68

												General Journal				12/31/2020				SKW								To adjust bank account to $0 and make inactive				135-6 · 2002(84) SINKING/REGIONS				0.75				6,308.43

												General Journal				12/31/2020				SKW								To adjust account to $0 and make inactive				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				1,217.05				7,525.48

												General Journal				12/31/2020				SKW								To adjust account to $0 and make inactive.				131-3 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/BB&T				-9.35				7,516.13

												General Journal				12/31/2020				SKW				A/R				To adjust receivable to $0 and make inactive.				145 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE SEWER				-0.35				7,515.78

												General Journal				12/31/2020				SKW								To adjust account to $0 and make inactive				180 · BOND ISSUE COST				-0.28				7,515.50

												General Journal				12/31/2020				SKW								To adjust to $0 and make account inactive				105 · CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS				-0.42				7,515.08

												General Journal				12/31/2020				SKW								To adjust liabilities to $0 and make accounts inactive.				239-3 · SHORT TERM DISABILITY WITHHELD				0.22				7,515.30

												General Journal				12/31/2020				SKW								To remove old outstanding item from account.				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-34.21				7,481.09

				Total 675-8 · MISC. EXPENSE/AD&G																																7,481.09				7,481.09

				675-7 · MISC. EXPENSE/CUSTOMER SERVICE																																				0.00

												Bill				08/07/2020				8/2020 8				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				RIBBON FOR ITHICA PRINTER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				49.50				49.50

												Bill				11/18/2020				11/2020 7				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				CANDY CANES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				168.80				218.30

												Bill				12/10/2020				12/2020 8				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				CANDY CANES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				84.40				302.70

				Total 675-7 · MISC. EXPENSE/CUSTOMER SERVICE																																302.70				302.70

				675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE																																				0.00

												Bill				01/02/2020				508064				MEADES DO IT CENTER				TAPE RULE, FLUOR ARE LIGHT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				60.98				60.98

												Bill				01/03/2020				01/2020				LISLE'S ELECTRIC				WIRE UP ELECTRIC WALL HEATER IN BUILDING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				100.00				160.98

												Bill				01/07/2020				A460766				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				BLUE MARKING PAINT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				25.16				186.14

												Bill				01/09/2020				B44781				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				LIGHT BULBS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				16.99				203.13

												Bill				01/14/2020				A461026				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								203.13

												Bill				01/14/2020				5000267297				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				INVERTER FOR METER READING (ESCAPE)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				49.99				253.12

												Bill				01/15/2020				B44980				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								253.12

												Bill				01/21/2020				A461270				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								253.12

												Bill				01/24/2020				509303				MEADES DO IT CENTER				BATTERIES, ELECTRONIC BALLAST				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				85.97				339.09

												Bill				01/24/2020				A461383				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								339.09

												Bill				01/28/2020				B45379				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								339.09

												Bill				01/28/2020				A461527				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								339.09

												Bill				01/28/2020				5000268597				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				SHOP TOWELS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				38.97				378.06

												Bill				01/31/2020				508414				MEADES DO IT CENTER				LIGHT CONTROL FOR WISEMANTOWN TANK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				14.99				393.05

												Bill				01/31/2020				1/2020 8				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				USB TO 9 PIN CORD FOR METER READING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				18.01				411.06

												Bill				01/31/2020				1/2020 10				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				GPS RECEIVER FOR METER READING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				27.83				438.89

												Bill				02/07/2020				B45719				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				PAINT MIXER, COVER FRAME, CHIP BRUSH, PAINT ROLLER TRAY GARAGE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15.56				454.45

												Bill				02/10/2020				267812				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				REPAIR KIT FOR URINAL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				49.96				504.41

												Bill				02/17/2020				B46000				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				BLACK SATIN FENCE PAINT, SCREW BIT, TRAY REPAIR FENCE AT DRY BRANCH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				64.77				569.18

												Bill				02/17/2020				A462295				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								569.18

												Bill				02/17/2020				78752				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				GATE AND POLE TO REPAIR FENCE AT DRY BRANCH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				211.91				781.09

												Bill				02/19/2020				5000270594				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				WIPER BLADES AND SHOP TOWELS FOR UTILITY TRUCK.BACKHOE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				27.97				809.06

												Bill				02/25/2020				B46254				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								809.06

												Bill				02/26/2020				443874				HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY				GRAVEL TO FILL  LEAK ON RICHMOND RD				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				390.13				1,199.19

												Bill				02/28/2020				B46331				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				SHOP PARTS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				22.99				1,222.18

												Bill				02/29/2020				510235				MEADES DO IT CENTER				PVC TUBE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				8.90				1,231.08

												Bill				03/02/2020				5000271898				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				SILICONE, BEARINGS FOR PUMP				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				22.21				1,253.29

												Bill				03/03/2020				1253				GARY MILLER TRUCKING				3 LOADS ROCK FOR MAIN BREAK AT SMOKEYS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				165.00				1,418.29

												Bill				03/04/2020				B46450				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								1,418.29

												Bill				03/04/2020				511379				MEADES DO IT CENTER				4 50 PD BAG BLACKTOP REPAIR				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				47.96				1,466.25

												Bill				03/05/2020				S100111676.01				CITCO WATER				METER TEST (WEDDINGTON)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				33.72				1,499.97

												Credit				03/06/2020				511509				MEADES DO IT CENTER				ELECTRONIC BALLAST				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-37.99				1,461.98

												Bill				03/14/2020				B46843				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								1,461.98

												Bill				03/16/2020				A463667				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								1,461.98

												Bill				03/17/2020				B47036				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				UREA PLATE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				0.49				1,462.47

												Credit				03/17/2020				A463723				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				LIGH BULBS RETURNED				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-18.76				1,443.71

												Bill				03/17/2020				A463721				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				LIGHT BULBS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				18.76				1,462.47

												Bill				03/18/2020				3/2020				RICHMOND FIRE EXTINGUISHER				ANNUAL FIRE EXTENGUISHER SERVICE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				131.97				1,594.44

												Bill				03/18/2020				512222				MEADES DO IT CENTER				PAINT PAIL, NOZZLE, BRASS NIPPLE, BRASS TEE, MALE CONNECTOR, BROOM, SLEEVE DELRIN, INSERT BRASS,...				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				62.65				1,657.09

												Bill				03/18/2020				512218				MEADES DO IT CENTER				SUMP PUMP				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				194.99				1,852.08

												Bill				03/20/2020				5000274028				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				SHOP TOWELS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				25.98				1,878.06

												Bill				03/23/2020				A464096				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								1,878.06

												Bill				03/23/2020				512527				MEADES DO IT CENTER				NUT SETTER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4.29				1,882.35

												Bill				03/23/2020				512492				MEADES DO IT CENTER				FLOOR SCRUB BRUSH, BROOM WITH DUSTPAN				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				20.48				1,902.83

												Bill				03/23/2020				512524				MEADES DO IT CENTER				QUIK CRETE, MUD MIXER, CEMENT TROWEL, MIXING CONTAINER SOUTH IRVINE PUMP STATION				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				175.93				2,078.76

												Bill				03/24/2020				B47250				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				DUST PAN, GND HOSE, NOZZLE, BROOM				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				34.46				2,113.22

												Bill				03/25/2020				A464208				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				TRITAP ADAPTER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3.29				2,116.51

												Bill				03/25/2020				A464177				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				PAINT TRAY, BRUSH,COVER, SQUEEGEE, POPLAR DOWEL FOR SOUTH IRVINE PUMP STATION				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				45.74				2,162.25

												Bill				03/25/2020				A464186				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				EXT POLE, MTL TRAY SET SOUTH IRVINE PUMP STATION				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				33.98				2,196.23

												Bill				03/25/2020				B47292				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				TINT ENAMEL, FLEX COUPLING, ELEC TAPE CEDAR GROVE PUMP STATION				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				94.95				2,291.18

												Bill				03/25/2020				512642				MEADES DO IT CENTER				ELECTRIC DEHUMIDIFIER CEDAR GROVE PUMP STATION				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				199.99				2,491.17

												Bill				03/25/2020				512625				MEADES DO IT CENTER				BOX FAN  CEDAR GROVE PUMP				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				23.99				2,515.16

												Bill				03/27/2020				A464346				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				BLUE TAPE, BUCKET				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				16.48				2,531.64

												Bill				03/27/2020				512746				MEADES DO IT CENTER				PAINTERS COVERALLS, PAINT RESPIRATOR, PAINT THINNER FOR CEDAR GROVE PUMP STATION				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				56.47				2,588.11

												Bill				03/29/2020				3/2020				WILLIAM PATRICK JR				GAS CAN				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				21.18				2,609.29

												Bill				04/02/2020				A464847				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								2,609.29

												Bill				04/02/2020				A464804				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				SPRAY NOZZLE, HOSE, BROOM, BAR AND CHAIN OIL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				38.96				2,648.25

												Bill				04/03/2020				513147				MEADES DO IT CENTER				RUBBER HOSE AND NOZZLE COBBHILL PUMP STATION				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				32.98				2,681.23

												Bill				04/03/2020				513158				MEADES DO IT CENTER				PAINT PAIL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				7.98				2,689.21

												Bill				04/03/2020				B47899				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				SCAPPER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				11.99				2,701.20

												Bill				04/13/2020				A465849				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				PUTTY KNIFE, EMERY CLOTH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				16.98				2,718.18

												Bill				04/13/2020				B48691				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				NUTS BOLTS SCREWS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1.76				2,719.94

												Bill				04/13/2020				B48725				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				PAINT NEW RIVER PUMP				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				8.98				2,728.92

												Bill				04/13/2020				A465838				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								2,728.92

												Bill				04/15/2020				B48836				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				ADAPTER (851 PUMP STATION)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3.29				2,732.21

												Bill				04/21/2020				B49276				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				PAD LOCK AND BATTERIES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				21.48				2,753.69

												Bill				04/23/2020				B49419				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				ADAPTER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3.29				2,756.98

												Bill				04/28/2020				5000-277176				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				SHOP TOWELS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				25.98				2,782.96

												Bill				04/29/2020				42020				SHIRLEY FLOYD				MASKS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				24.00				2,806.96

												Bill				05/01/2020				5/2020 3				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				GLASS SCREEN PROTECTOR FOR PHONE(BRIAN AND BRANDON				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				31.70				2,838.66

												Bill				05/04/2020				A467699				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								2,838.66

												Bill				05/04/2020				B50272				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				NUTS, BOLTS AND SCREWS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				5.74				2,844.40

												Bill				05/06/2020				515096				MEADES DO IT CENTER				4 2X4, 3 2X10 LUMBER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				45.33				2,889.73

												Bill				05/07/2020				A468012				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				NUTS,BOLTS AND SCREWS, DRILL BIT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				13.29				2,903.02

												Bill				05/07/2020				A468059				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				HOOK, CABINET				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				23.14				2,926.16

												Bill				05/07/2020				5/2020 7				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				PEG BOARD, PAINT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				197.03				3,123.19

												Bill				05/08/2020				A468136				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				2" BIT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1.99				3,125.18

												Bill				05/08/2020				515242				MEADES DO IT CENTER				PEG HOOK SET				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				12.99				3,138.17

												Bill				05/12/2020				B50818				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				CART FILTER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				16.99				3,155.16

												Bill				05/14/2020				A468641				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				CONDUIT AND COUPLING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				16.38				3,171.54

												Bill				05/22/2020				B51712				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								3,171.54

												Bill				05/27/2020				B52150				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								3,171.54

												Bill				05/29/2020				A470256				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				GARDEN HOSE, HOSE HOLDER, NOZZLE ,S HOOK, BOLT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				68.75				3,240.29

												Bill				05/29/2020				B52341				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								3,240.29

												Bill				06/01/2020				585				RENT & SAVE				RENTED DITCHWITCH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				113.68				3,353.97

												Bill				06/01/2020				A470510				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				SUPER GLUE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3.79				3,357.76

												Bill				06/01/2020				6/2020				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								3,357.76

												Bill				06/01/2020				6/2020 2				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				WOOD FOR SHELVES IN GARAGE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				63.56				3,421.32

												Bill				06/03/2020				A470801				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								3,421.32

												Bill				06/04/2020				B52867				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				NUTS, BOLTS, SCREWS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1.12				3,422.44

												Bill				06/10/2020				5000285427				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				SHOP TOWELS (SERVICE TRUCK)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15.99				3,438.43

												Bill				06/10/2020				B53238				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								3,438.43

												Bill				06/15/2020				5876				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				2 BOX OF RAGS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				31.98				3,470.41

												Bill				06/17/2020				A472032				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				NIPPLE AND TEE FOR AIR COMPRESSOR AND BORE MACHINE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				8.48				3,478.89

												Bill				06/17/2020				A472749				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				COUPLING, NIPPLE, POWERLOCK TAPE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				41.95				3,520.84

												Bill				06/22/2020				6/2020 3				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				80 SHLDING GAS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				52.99				3,573.83

												Bill				06/22/2020				6/2020 4				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				KNEE PADS (5)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				26.45				3,600.28

												Bill				06/24/2020				A472521				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				SHOP PARTS FOR WEEDEATER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3.99				3,604.27

												Bill				06/30/2020				B54349				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								3,604.27

												Bill				06/30/2020				B54311				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				TRAY LINER, PAINT BRUSH SET, COVER, STRIPPER KIT, BI BLADE, ENAMEL TO PAINT TRAILER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				84.74				3,689.01

												Bill				07/23/2020				B55774				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								3,689.01

												Bill				07/30/2020				a474933				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								3,689.01

												Bill				08/03/2020				8/2020				GARY MILLER TRUCKING				HAUL BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				55.00				3,744.01

												Bill				08/04/2020				A475258				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				BALE OF STRAW				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				8.50				3,752.51

												Bill				08/04/2020				8/2020 7				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				WILLIES LICENSE RENEWAL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				206.00				3,958.51

												Bill				08/07/2020				B56456				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								3,958.51

												Bill				08/11/2020				8/2020 6				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				TIRE AND RIM FOR TRAILER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				149.41				4,107.92

												Bill				08/20/2020				B57167				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				BALE OF STRAW AND GRASS SEED FOR LEAK AT FAIR GROUNDS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				22.49				4,130.41

												Bill				08/31/2020				S10012843601				CITCO WATER				SERV CHARGE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				31.93				4,162.34

												Bill				09/01/2020				57787				PERRY'S AUTO SUPPLY				PATCH PLUG				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				6.00				4,168.34

												Bill				09/05/2020				A476971				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,168.34

												Bill				09/05/2020				A476973				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,168.34

												Bill				09/07/2020				A476972				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,168.34

												Bill				09/09/2020				A477221				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,168.34

												Bill				09/09/2020				B58177				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				ELBOW AND CUTTERS FOR COBBHILL PUMP STATION				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				33.97				4,202.31

												Bill				09/16/2020				A477920				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,202.31

												Bill				09/18/2020				A478029				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				FLEX COUPLING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				11.98				4,214.29

												Bill				09/21/2020				B58525				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				STRAW FOR LEAK AT DANDJ				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				8.50				4,222.79

												Bill				09/22/2020				A478253				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,222.79

												Bill				09/23/2020				B58655				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				WASP HORNET KILLER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				5.49				4,228.28

												Bill				09/25/2020				B58733				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,228.28

												Bill				09/25/2020				A478504				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				DRAIN OPENER NEW RIVER PUMP DRAIN				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				18.99				4,247.27

												Bill				09/28/2020				B58817				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				CABLE TIE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				6.99				4,254.26

												Bill				09/29/2020				B58872				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				BATTERYS AND MARKING PAINT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15.78				4,270.04

												Bill				10/02/2020				B59059				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				CHAINSAW REPAIR				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				35.99				4,306.03

												Bill				10/07/2020				B59409				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				NUTS, BOLTS AND SCREWS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1.70				4,307.73

												Bill				10/08/2020				10/2020 7				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				MAPPING PINS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				7.41				4,315.14

												Bill				10/09/2020				B59530				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				GRASS SEED, STRAW FOR FAIR GROUND LEAK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				26.99				4,342.13

												Bill				10/13/2020				B59661				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,342.13

												Bill				10/14/2020				10/2020				GARY MILLER TRUCKING				HAUL BILL FOR DRIVEWAY AT TIPTON RIDGE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				60.00				4,402.13

												Bill				10/15/2020				A479559				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,402.13

												Bill				10/20/2020				B60039				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,402.13

												Bill				10/22/2020				B60173				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,402.13

												Bill				10/26/2020				A480121				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,402.13

												Bill				11/03/2020				B60651				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,402.13

												Credit				11/03/2020				A480531				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,402.13

												Bill				11/05/2020				B60802				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,402.13

												Bill				11/06/2020				B60860				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				UNIV CART FILTER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				16.99				4,419.12

												Bill				11/10/2020				A481001				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,419.12

												Bill				11/13/2020				A481169				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,419.12

												Bill				11/16/2020				A481310				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				2 PIN PADLOCKS FOR IRON MOUND TANK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				33.98				4,453.10

												Bill				11/16/2020				A481322				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				JERSEY GLOVES, ELECTRIC TAPE, WIRE CONNECTOR,				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				23.66				4,476.76

												Bill				11/17/2020				5000305660				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				ELECTRIC TAPER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				6.73				4,483.49

												Bill				11/18/2020				B61374				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				2 BALE STRAW				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				17.00				4,500.49

												Bill				11/25/2020				5000306538				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				SHOP TOWELS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				25.46				4,525.95

												Bill				12/03/2020				B61990				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				ADAPTER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				5.49				4,531.44

												Bill				12/04/2020				B62020				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,531.44

												Bill				12/08/2020				12/2020				GARY MILLER TRUCKING				HAUL BILL FOR GRAVEL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				55.00				4,586.44

												Bill				12/08/2020				495503				HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY				GRAVEL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				29.46				4,615.90

												Bill				12/08/2020				B62180				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				CLAMP				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2.29				4,618.19

												Bill				12/08/2020				B62182				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				CAP SLIP NEW RIVER PUMP				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1.29				4,619.48

												Bill				12/08/2020				B62178				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,619.48

												Bill				12/09/2020				A482521				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,619.48

												Bill				12/11/2020				A482599				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				NUTS, BOLTS AND SCREWS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1.76				4,621.24

												Bill				12/14/2020				A482765				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				NUTS,BOLTS, SCREWS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				12.89				4,634.13

												Bill				12/16/2020				B62522				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,634.13

												Bill				12/17/2020				12/2020 11				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				CALENDARS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				88.21				4,722.34

												Bill				12/18/2020				B62602				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,722.34

												Bill				12/28/2020				5000307161				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				DE ICER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				19.95				4,742.29

												Bill				12/28/2020				B63013				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,742.29

												Bill				12/28/2020				A483402				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,742.29

												Bill				12/28/2020				B63012				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				BLUE MARKING PAINT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				8.98				4,751.27

												Bill				12/29/2020				498855				HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY				GRAVEL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				344.06				5,095.33

												Bill				12/31/2020				4204				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				DEGREASER FOR GARAGE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				27.99				5,123.32

												Bill				12/31/2020				B63149				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								5,123.32

				Total 675-6 · MISC. EXPENSE/MAINTENANCE																																5,123.32				5,123.32

				675-5 · MISC. EXPENSE/OPERATIONS																																				0.00

				Total 675-5 · MISC. EXPENSE/OPERATIONS																																				0.00

				671-8 · BANK FEES																																				0.00

												Deposit				01/30/2020								BB&T				OVERDRAFT FEE REFUND				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				-18.00				-18.00

												Check				01/31/2020												Service Charge				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				45.00				27.00

												Check				01/31/2020												Service Charge				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				420.20				447.20

												Check				02/03/2020												REGIONS TRANSFER				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				250.00				697.20

												Deposit				02/12/2020												DEPOSIT CORRECTION				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-0.36				696.84

												Check				02/29/2020												Service Charge				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				9.00				705.84

												Check				02/29/2020												Service Charge				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				398.25				1,104.09

												Check				03/30/2020				ACH								ACH SET UP FEE				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				75.00				1,179.09

												Check				03/31/2020												Service Charge				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				384.95				1,564.04

												Check				03/31/2020												Service Charge				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				9.00				1,573.04

												Check				04/30/2020												Service Charge				131-2 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/BB&T				4.08				1,577.12

												Check				04/30/2020												Service Charge				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				408.25				1,985.37

												Check				05/31/2020												Service Charge				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				444.25				2,429.62

												Check				06/30/2020												Service Charge				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				430.95				2,860.57

												Check				07/07/2020				ACH				CITIZENS GUARANTY BANK				NACHA OPERATING RULES AND GUIDELINES				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				50.00				2,910.57

												Check				07/31/2020												Service Charge				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				410.50				3,321.07

												Check				08/31/2020												Service Charge				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				392.75				3,713.82

												Check				09/30/2020				ACH								ACH FEE				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				15.00				3,728.82

												Check				09/30/2020												Service Charge				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				396.20				4,125.02

												Check				10/31/2020												Service Charge				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				423.00				4,548.02

												Check				10/31/2020												Service Charge				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				15.00				4,563.02

												Check				11/30/2020												Service Charge				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				15.00				4,578.02

												Check				11/30/2020												Service Charge				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				389.75				4,967.77

												Check				12/31/2020												Service Charge				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				15.00				4,982.77

												Check				12/31/2020												Service Charge				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				393.45				5,376.22

				Total 671-8 · BANK FEES																																5,376.22				5,376.22

				670-7 · BAD DEBT EXPENSE																																				0.00

				Total 670-7 · BAD DEBT EXPENSE																																				0.00

				667-1 · REGUL COMM EXP/OPERATION																																				0.00

												Bill				06/25/2020				110053109				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER {4}				2020-2021 PSC ASSESSMENT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4,512.21				4,512.21

				Total 667-1 · REGUL COMM EXP/OPERATION																																4,512.21				4,512.21

				660-8 · ADVERTISING EXPENSE/AD&G																																				0.00

												Bill				12/31/2020				2012008423				RICHMOND REGISTER				AD FOR BIDS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				630.00				630.00

				Total 660-8 · ADVERTISING EXPENSE/AD&G																																630.00				630.00

				659-8 · INSURANCE/BONDS																																				0.00

												Bill				08/20/2020				B25770				KACO INSURANCE AGENCY				2020-2021 BOND RENEWAL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				0.00				0.00

												Bill				08/28/2020				B25791				KACO INSURANCE AGENCY				ANNUAL BOND PREMIUM				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				407.20				407.20

												Deposit				09/04/2020								KACO ALL LINES FUND				BILL BEARD BOND INSURANCE CANCELLATION				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-205.64				201.56

				Total 659-8 · INSURANCE/BONDS																																201.56				201.56

				659-5 · UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE																																				0.00

				Total 659-5 · UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE																																				0.00

				658-8 · WORKMANS COMP																																				0.00

												Bill				07/31/2020				W200490				KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND				2020-2021 INS PREMIUM (50%)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,188.50				2,188.50

												Bill				08/01/2020				W200490 PMT 1				KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND				PMT 1				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				729.50				2,918.00

												Bill				09/30/2020				W200490 PMT 2				KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND				PMT 2				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				729.50				3,647.50

												Bill				10/30/2020				PMT 3				KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND				INV W200490-IN PMT 3				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				729.50				4,377.00

												Bill				12/03/2020				P190067				KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND				19-20 PAYROLL AUDIT PREMIUM				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				908.00				5,285.00

				Total 658-8 · WORKMANS COMP																																5,285.00				5,285.00

				657-8 · INSURANCE GEN LIAB/AD&G																																				0.00

												Bill				07/31/2020				K200544				KACO ALL LINES FUND				2020-2021 ANNUAL PREMIUM (50%)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				8,334.49				8,334.49

												Bill				08/01/2020				K200544 PMT 1				KACO ALL LINES FUND				PMT 1				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,778.17				11,112.66

												Deposit				08/26/2020								KACO ALL LINES FUND				ALL LINES FUND REIMB				131-33 · CASH IN BANK/REVENUE/CGB				-870.44				10,242.22

												Bill				09/30/2020				K200544 PMT 2				KACO ALL LINES FUND				PMT 2				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,778.17				13,020.39

												Bill				10/02/2020				PMT 3				KACO ALL LINES FUND				K200544-IN PMT 3				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,778.17				15,798.56

				Total 657-8 · INSURANCE GEN LIAB/AD&G																																15,798.56				15,798.56

				650-8 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/AD&G																																				0.00

												Bill				11/16/2020				11/2020				DEBRA A RISON				MILEAGE TO RODNEY DAVIS OFFICE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				21.09				21.09

				Total 650-8 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/AD&G																																21.09				21.09

				650-7 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/CUST SERVICE																																				0.00

												Bill				05/27/2020				5/2020				DEBRA A RISON				MILEAGE TO EMB FOR PRINTER REPAIR				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				60.95				60.95

												Bill				08/12/2020				8/2020				DEBRA A RISON				MILEAGE TO EBM FOR PRINTER REPAIR				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				58.71				119.66

												Bill				09/21/2020				9/2020				DEBRA A RISON				MILEAGE TO OFFICE DEPOT FOR SCANNER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				24.15				143.81

				Total 650-7 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/CUST SERVICE																																143.81				143.81

				650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE																																				0.00

												Bill				01/01/2020				5000265967				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				AMP KIT, PWR SOCKET (FORD ESCAPE)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				56.98				56.98

												Bill				01/09/2020				5000266873				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				LED BAR, DEGREASER (BACKHOE)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				105.93				162.91

												Bill				01/13/2020				5000267224				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				BLOWER RESTR (BILLS TRUCK)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				34.37				197.28

												Bill				01/13/2020				1/2020 4				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				WHEEL BEARINGS (BILLS TRUCK)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.99				310.27

												Bill				01/15/2020				63391591				WRIGHT EXPRESS				JANUARY FUEL CHARGE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				601.29				911.56

												Bill				01/16/2020				5000267513				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				U JOINT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				6.99				918.55

												Bill				01/18/2020				5000267688				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				12 Q MOTOR OIL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				35.88				954.43

												Bill				01/27/2020				5000268539				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				BRAKE TOOLS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				6.49				960.92

												Bill				02/04/2020				017063				PERRY'S AUTO SUPPLY				WHEEL BARREN PRESSED (WILLIE)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				20.00				980.92

												Bill				02/04/2020				5000269256				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				BRAKE PADS BILLS TRUCK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				28.64				1,009.56

												Bill				02/06/2020				5000269464				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				BRAKE CABLE AND SHOES FOR UTILITY TRUCK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				87.66				1,097.22

												Bill				02/06/2020				5000269467				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				BRAKE PADS FOR UTILITY TRUCK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				55.38				1,152.60

												Bill				02/15/2020				63918989				WRIGHT EXPRESS				FEB FUEL PURCHASES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				945.81				2,098.41

												Bill				02/25/2020				5000271239				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				WIPER BLADES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15.98				2,114.39

												Bill				02/25/2020				5000271238				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				BACK WIPER BLADE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				23.87				2,138.26

												Bill				02/29/2020				363032				HARDY OIL COMPANY, INC.				HWY DIESEL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				692.13				2,830.39

												Bill				02/29/2020				8727				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				WHEEL BEARING (BILL)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				107.00				2,937.39

												Bill				03/02/2020				17079				PERRY'S AUTO SUPPLY				PRESS BEARING ON PUMP MOTOR				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				10.00				2,947.39

												Bill				03/04/2020				5000272118				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				MAGNET				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15.99				2,963.38

												Bill				03/06/2020				5000272374				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				RING TERMINAL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3.99				2,967.37

												Bill				03/15/2020				64435739				WRIGHT EXPRESS				MARCH FUEL CHARGES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				767.68				3,735.05

												Bill				04/15/2020				64955720				WRIGHT EXPRESS				APRIL GAS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				491.09				4,226.14

												Bill				05/07/2020				5/2020 1				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				CAR SEAT ORGANIZER FOR LAPTOP				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				42.92				4,269.06

												Bill				05/11/2020				5000280809				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				JUMPER CABLES FOR GARAGE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				54.99				4,324.05

												Bill				05/11/2020				5000280816				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				BATTERY FOR FORD ESCAPE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				120.11				4,444.16

												Bill				05/12/2020				3851				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				WHEEL PAINT AND PRIMER BRIANS TRUCK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				19.98				4,464.14

												Bill				05/12/2020				5000280965				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				TIRE CLEANER AND INTERIOR DETAILER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				27.96				4,492.10

												Bill				05/12/2020				5000281025				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				AIR FRESHNER/ TIRE SENSOR				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				6.59				4,498.69

												Credit				05/12/2020				50000281027				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				RETURN INV 5000281025				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-0.89				4,497.80

												Bill				05/12/2020				5000280988				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				FILTER CLAMP BILLS TRUCK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				24.82				4,522.62

												Bill				05/13/2020				5/2020				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				2 TOOL BOXES, J HOOK, BED MAT, TOOLBOX TRAY FRO NEW TRUCKS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				964.52				5,487.14

												Bill				05/15/2020				65462902				WRIGHT EXPRESS				MAY GAS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				396.58				5,883.72

												Bill				05/15/2020				5000281384				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				BATTERY FOR WILLIES TRUCK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				129.59				6,013.31

												Bill				05/18/2020				5000281896				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				ANTIFREEZE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				27.98				6,041.29

												Bill				05/20/2020				5000282185				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				FUNNELL AND GOO GONE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15.98				6,057.27

												Bill				05/22/2020				5/2020				PATRICKS AUTO SALES				CENTER CONSOLE FOR WILLIES TRUCK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				125.00				6,182.27

												Bill				05/26/2020				4656				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				MARINE BOX, RUNG TERMINAL,BATTERY BOLT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				21.23				6,203.50

												Bill				05/26/2020				5000283032				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				BATTERY FOR PUMP STATION				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				38.64				6,242.14

												Bill				06/01/2020				3021-16				SMOKEY'S AUTO CENTER				PUT OVAL IN WILLIES TIRE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				8.48				6,250.62

												Bill				06/01/2020				3022-21				SMOKEY'S AUTO CENTER				CHANGED TIRES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				56.00				6,306.62

												Bill				06/02/2020				5000-284122				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				TRAILER HITCH (BRIANS TRUCK)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				139.99				6,446.61

												Bill				06/04/2020				5000284409				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				TRAILER HITCH (BILLS TRUCK)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				204.99				6,651.60

												Bill				06/05/2020				5000284596				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				SPADE TERMINAL GARAGE FAN				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3.49				6,655.09

												Bill				06/10/2020				5000285428				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				COPPER LUGS (MINI X)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3.99				6,659.08

												Bill				06/15/2020				65981456				WRIGHT EXPRESS				JUNE GAS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				595.08				7,254.16

												Bill				06/17/2020				5000286414				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				PRESSURE GAUGE FOR AIR COMPRESSOR AND BORE MACHINE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				19.99				7,274.15

												Bill				06/23/2020				5000287219				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				OIL CHANGE (MINI X)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				41.91				7,316.06

												Bill				06/29/2020				5000288084				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				STRIPE OFF				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				38.03				7,354.09

												Bill				07/01/2020				5000288373				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				WHEEL BARRING SET, OIL SEAL, TRAILER LITE FOR TRAILER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				50.06				7,404.15

												Bill				07/15/2020				66505941				WRIGHT EXPRESS				JULY FUEL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				671.62				8,075.77

												Bill				07/15/2020				5000290254				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				GOO GONE AND WIPER BLADES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				18.57				8,094.34

												Bill				07/31/2020				518560				MEADES DO IT CENTER				CONDUIT, CONDUIT HANGER AND LUMBER FOR UTILITY TRAILER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				260.09				8,354.43

												Bill				08/01/2020				5000-292408				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				SHOP TOWELLS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15.99				8,370.42

												Bill				08/06/2020				5000-293276				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				TERM CLEANER (EXPLORER COLBY)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				5.99				8,376.41

												Bill				08/07/2020				5000-293432				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				UTLITY TOWELLS, WASH, TIRE SHINE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				34.47				8,410.88

												Bill				08/07/2020				5000-293493				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				GLASS CLEANER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3.99				8,414.87

												Bill				08/11/2020				5000-293951				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				SHOP TOWELL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				31.98				8,446.85

												Bill				08/12/2020				5000-294109				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				BATTERY FOR AIR COMPRESSOR				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				111.20				8,558.05

												Bill				08/15/2020				67015443				WRIGHT EXPRESS				AUG FUEL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				730.76				9,288.81

												Bill				08/17/2020				5000-294772				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				2 Q MOTOR OIL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				9.98				9,298.79

												Bill				08/17/2020				5000-294764				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				FUEL FILTER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				8.01				9,306.80

												Bill				08/24/2020				5000-295627				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				TIRE CLEANER, VULCAN CEMENT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				19.97				9,326.77

												Bill				08/27/2020				5000-295942				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				BATTERY FOR UTILITY TRUCK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				244.24				9,571.01

												Bill				08/28/2020				5000296121				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				PURPLE POWER, WHEEL NUT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				31.79				9,602.80

												Bill				09/01/2020				57793				PERRY'S AUTO SUPPLY				TUBE FOR TRAILER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				20.00				9,622.80

												Bill				09/01/2020				5000296450				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				OIL CHANGES FOR FLEET				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				198.45				9,821.25

												Bill				09/09/2020				5000297627				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				TIRE SHINE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				9.49				9,830.74

												Bill				09/15/2020				67563058				WRIGHT EXPRESS				SEPTEMBER FUEL CHARGES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				858.37				10,689.11

												Bill				09/15/2020				5000298263				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				HITCH FOR TRAILER/PIN AND CLIP				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				45.97				10,735.08

												Bill				09/24/2020				5000299392				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				SHOP TOWELL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				25.98				10,761.06

												Bill				09/28/2020				5000299917				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				BUTT SPLICE, ELECTRICAL TAPE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				7.28				10,768.34

												Bill				10/01/2020				5000300160				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				SHOP TOWELS FOR VEHICLE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15.67				10,784.01

												Bill				10/07/2020				5000301016				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				BOOSTER CABLES, COPPER LUGS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				56.79				10,840.80

												Credit				10/08/2020				5000301171				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				COPPER LUGS RETURNED INV5000301016				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-3.79				10,837.01

												Bill				10/12/2020				5000301647				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				PARTS FOR AIR COMPRESSOR				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				27.43				10,864.44

												Bill				10/14/2020				10/2020 6				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				2 TIRES FOR THE TRAILER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				170.00				11,034.44

												Bill				10/15/2020				68067529				WRIGHT EXPRESS				OCTOBER FUEL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				570.85				11,605.29

												Bill				10/20/2020				5000302550				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				WIPER BLADES , SHOP TOWELS (BRANDONS)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				51.41				11,656.70

												Bill				10/31/2020				401177				HARDY OIL COMPANY, INC.				OFF ROAD FUEL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				501.73				12,158.43

												Bill				11/01/2020				9052				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				TIRE CLEANER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				11.98				12,170.41

												Bill				11/01/2020				1631				ADVANCE AUTO PARTS				SCUFF PAD AND ASSECORIES FOR AIR COMPRESSOR				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				30.46				12,200.87

												Bill				11/03/2020				868332				SMOKEY'S AUTO CENTER				TRUCK TIRE FOR BRAIN				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				8.48				12,209.35

												Bill				11/03/2020				5000304071				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				WIPER FLUID (BILL)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4.89				12,214.24

												Bill				11/05/2020				5000304372				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				STAR SOCKET				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4.89				12,219.13

												Bill				11/05/2020				5000304365				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				PADS, ROTORS FOR BRIANS TRUCK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				107.79				12,326.92

												Bill				11/05/2020				5000304364				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				BRAKE HOSE AND BRACKET CALABER BILLS TRUCK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				129.53				12,456.45

												Bill				11/06/2020				5000304496				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				WIPER FLUID, TIRE SHINE, WASH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				35.72				12,492.17

												Bill				11/10/2020				5000304964				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				OIL, FILTERS, AIR FILTERS FOR BACK HOE AND UTILITY TRUCK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				240.76				12,732.93

												Bill				11/11/2020				5000305107				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				MINI BULB, ENGINE PAINT, INJECTOR CLEANER (BACK HOE)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				42.34				12,775.27

												Bill				11/11/2020				5000305066				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				WATER SENSOR (UTILITY TRUCK)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				33.02				12,808.29

												Bill				11/15/2020				68616190				WRIGHT EXPRESS				NOVEMBER FUEL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				723.70				13,531.99

												Credit				11/17/2020				5000304523				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				PCV VALVE CREDIT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-9.11				13,522.88

												Bill				11/20/2020				5000306029				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				CLUTCH SET FOR UTILITY TRUCK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				822.53				14,345.41

												Bill				11/25/2020				5000306594				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				TRANSFER CASE UTILITY TRUCK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				11.38				14,356.79

												Bill				12/15/2020				69141432				WRIGHT EXPRESS				DECEMBER FUEL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				680.22				15,037.01

												Bill				12/15/2020				P56606				WILSON EQUIPMENT COMPANY				SEALS FOR BACKHOE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				280.00				15,317.01

												Bill				12/15/2020				12/2020 9				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				TRANSFER CASE FOR COLBY EXPLORER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,950.00				17,267.01

												Bill				12/31/2020				12/2020				BABERS TOWING				REPAIR TO UTILITY TRUCK (CLUTCH, FLYWHEEL, CYLINDER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				600.00				17,867.01

				Total 650-6 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/MAINTENANCE																																17,867.01				17,867.01

				650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS																																				0.00

												Bill				04/24/2020				4/2020				SHAWN STEPP				3 14" DECALS AND 3 9" DECALS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				105.00				105.00

												Bill				05/15/2020				5/2020				SHAWN STEPP				DECALS FOR NEW VEHICLES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				202.00				307.00

												Bill				08/28/2020				8/2020 10				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				1/2 OF TRANSMISSION REPAIR (COLBY EXPLORER)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,700.00				2,007.00

												Bill				09/21/2020				9/2020 5				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				TRANSMISSION (PAID IN FULL)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,700.00				3,707.00

				Total 650-5 · TRANSPORTATION EXP/OPERATIONS																																3,707.00				3,707.00

				635-8 · CONT SERVICE OTHER/AD&G																																				0.00

												Bill				01/15/2020				26474 1Q				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC				1ST Q COMPLIANCE CHECK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				405.00				405.00

												Bill				03/31/2020				3/2020				PAUL MOORE				ANNUAL WINDOW CLEANING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				175.75				580.75

												Bill				04/01/2020				2Q 4/2020				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC				2 Q COMPLIANC CHECK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				405.00				985.75

												Bill				04/30/2020				4/2020				DEAN TUCKER				DEAN MOWING (2)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				100.00				1,085.75

												Bill				05/30/2020				5/2020				DEAN TUCKER				MOWING (2)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				100.00				1,185.75

												Bill				06/30/2020				6/2020				DEAN TUCKER				MOWING 6-9-2020				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				50.00				1,235.75

												Bill				06/30/2020				6/2020 2				DEAN TUCKER				MOWING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				50.00				1,285.75

												Bill				07/10/2020				26474 7/20				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC				3RD Q COMPLIANCE CHECK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				330.00				1,615.75

												Bill				08/10/2020				s10012568701				CITCO WATER				2 METER TEST (NEGRONS, THOMAS)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				53.41				1,669.16

												Bill				10/09/2020				10/2020				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC				4TH Q COMPLIANCE CHECK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				480.00				2,149.16

				Total 635-8 · CONT SERVICE OTHER/AD&G																																2,149.16				2,149.16

				635-6 · CONT SERVICE/SUPPORT																																				0.00

												Bill				02/29/2020				2/2020				MICRO-COMM, INC.				ANNUAL SERVICE CONTRACT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				8,825.00				8,825.00

												Bill				07/31/2020				7/2020				INTUIT				ANNUAL PAYROLL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				689.00				9,514.00

												Bill				10/13/2020				INV-0005705				SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS INC				PROGRAM CHANGE TO ADD SURCHARGE TO BILLS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,200.00				10,714.00

												Bill				10/13/2020				INV-0005706				SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS INC				ANNUAL SOFTWARE SUPPORT CONTRACT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				8,401.09				19,115.09

				Total 635-6 · CONT SERVICE/SUPPORT																																19,115.09				19,115.09

				635-5 · CONT SERVICE OTHER/OPERATIONS																																				0.00

												Bill				07/25/2020				975704				CHARLIE BILL MUNCY				UNSTOP FAUCETS AND COMMODE VALVES FOR GEORGE PUCKETT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				261.85				261.85

												Bill				10/06/2020				2020				MICHAEL NEWTON				ANNUAL MOWING AT SEWER PLANT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,200.00				1,461.85

				Total 635-5 · CONT SERVICE OTHER/OPERATIONS																																1,461.85				1,461.85

				634-8 · CONT SERVICE LAB/AD&G																																				0.00

												Bill				01/31/2020				2002182				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				0010291 1/3 BACT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				112.50

												Bill				01/31/2020				2002182				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				0010742 1/15 BACT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				225.00

												Bill				01/31/2020				2002182				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								225.00

												Bill				02/29/2020				2004396				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				0020155  HAA THM 2/4				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				410.00				635.00

												Bill				02/29/2020				2004396				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				0020156 BACT 2/5				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				747.50

												Bill				02/29/2020				2004396				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				0021592  BACT 2/19				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				860.00

												Bill				02/29/2020				2004396				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				0023373 BACT 2/17				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				55.50				915.50

												Bill				03/31/2020				2006849-44				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				BACTI				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				280.50				1,196.00

												Bill				03/31/2020				2006849-44				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								1,196.00

												Bill				03/31/2020				2006849-44				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								1,196.00

												Bill				04/30/2020				2008882				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				0040510 4/1 BACTI				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				1,308.50

												Bill				04/30/2020				2008882				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				0040935 4/15 BACTI				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				92.50				1,401.00

												Bill				04/30/2020				2008882				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								1,401.00

												Bill				05/31/2020				2011207-44				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				0050489 HAA THM				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				410.00				1,811.00

												Bill				05/31/2020				2011207-44				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				0050493 BACT 5/6/2020				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				1,923.50

												Bill				05/31/2020				2011207-44				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				0052090 BACT 5/20/2020				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				2,036.00

												Bill				06/30/2020				2013515-44				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				0060765 BACT 6/03				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				2,148.50

												Bill				06/30/2020				2013515-44				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				0061964 BACT 6/17				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				2,261.00

												Bill				06/30/2020				2013515-44				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								2,261.00

												Bill				07/31/2020				2015857-44				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				0070816 ASBESTOS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				210.00				2,471.00

												Bill				07/31/2020				2015857-44				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				0070817 7/1 BACT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				2,583.50

												Bill				07/31/2020				2015857-44				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				0071885 7/15 BACT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				2,696.00

												Bill				07/31/2020				2015857-44				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				0071886 7/10 LEAD AND COPPER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				610.00				3,306.00

												Bill				07/31/2020				2015857-44				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				0072592 7/6 SPECIAL BACT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				55.50				3,361.50

												Bill				07/31/2020				2015857-44				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				0073048 7/10 BACT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				145.50				3,507.00

												Bill				08/31/2020				2018263-44				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				8808347 HAA THM 8/5				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				410.00				3,917.00

												Bill				08/31/2020				2018263-44				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				0080348 BACT 8/5				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				4,029.50

												Bill				08/31/2020				2018263-44				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				0082298 BACT 8/19				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				4,142.00

												Bill				09/30/2020				2020527-44				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				0090547 BACT 9/2				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				4,254.50

												Bill				09/30/2020				2020527-44				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				0091817 BACT 9/16				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				4,367.00

												Bill				09/30/2020				2020527-44				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				0092557 BACT 9/9 SPEC				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				55.50				4,422.50

												Bill				10/31/2020				2022798-44				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				0100686 BACT 10/7				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				4,535.00

												Bill				10/31/2020				2022798-44				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				0102538 BACT 10/21				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				4,647.50

												Bill				10/31/2020				2022798-44				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				0102672 BACT 10/6				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				55.50				4,703.00

												Bill				11/30/2020				2024934-44				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				0110772 HAA/THM 11/3				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				410.00				5,113.00

												Bill				11/30/2020				2024934-44				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				0110776 BACT 11/4				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				5,225.50

												Bill				11/30/2020				2024934-44				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				0112016 BACT 11/18				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				5,338.00

												Bill				12/25/2020				2027386-4				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				0120488 12/2 BACT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				5,450.50

												Bill				12/25/2020				2027386-4				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				0121583 12/16 BACT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				112.50				5,563.00

												Bill				12/25/2020				2027386-4				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				0122360 12/9 SPECIAL BACT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				55.50				5,618.50

				Total 634-8 · CONT SERVICE LAB/AD&G																																5,618.50				5,618.50

				633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G																																				0.00

												Bill				01/21/2020				920399				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				TELEPHONE CALL ABOUT KIA, ANNUAL REPORT, STORAGE OF METER AFTER REMOVAL,RESPONSE TO COMMISIONER ...				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				226.12				226.12

												Bill				02/27/2020				922462				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				EMAIL TO BLAIN CONFLICT INT WITH LIBRARY BOARD				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				52.50				278.62

												Bill				05/11/2020				928465				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				TELEPLONE CALL REGARDING SURCHARGE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				175.00				453.62

												Bill				06/09/2020				931542				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				PREPARE MOTION FOR DECLARATION OF SURCHARGE RATE FINAL, 2/28/2020 IN PHONE CALL TO CHANGE USE OF...				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,025.25				1,478.87

												Bill				06/09/2020				931549				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				PHONE CALL TO S BOWMAN RE ARC GRANT, EMAIL TO WR JONES, REVIEW/PREPARE LEGAL SERVICE OF WATER DI...				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				420.00				1,898.87

												Bill				06/23/2020				931543				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				PHONE CALL RE STATUS REPORT, PREPARE STATUS REPORT, REVISE STATUS REPORT PHONE CALL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				551.25				2,450.12

												Bill				07/22/2020				933680				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				REVISE ORDER, CLARIFICATION OF RRELEIF FOR SURCHARGE MONEY				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				900.75				3,350.87

												Bill				09/14/2020				937386				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				KIA METER REPLACEMENT PROJECT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				446.25				3,797.12

												Bill				09/17/2020				9/2020				DAVID & HAYMOND,PSC				4 TITLE SEARCHES AND 5 EASEMENTS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,700.00				5,497.12

												Bill				10/12/2020				940267				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				REVISE POLICY, TELEPHONE CALLS, EMAILS WITH ALAN BOWMAN				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,428.00				6,925.12

												Bill				10/12/2020				940272				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				TELEPHONE CALL TO ALAN BOWMAN PROJECT STATUS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				26.25				6,951.37

												Bill				11/09/2020				941220				STOLL, KEENON, OGDEN PLLC				RESPONSE TO PSC TARIFF REVISION, TELEPHONE CALL FOR DISCONNECT RULES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				420.00				7,371.37

				Total 633-8 · CONT SERVICE LEGAL/AD&G																																7,371.37				7,371.37

				632-8 · CONT SERVICE ACCOUNTING/AD&G																																				0.00

												Bill				07/30/2020				13962				CHRISTIAN STURGEON, PLLC				2019 AUDIT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15,250.00				15,250.00

				Total 632-8 · CONT SERVICE ACCOUNTING/AD&G																																15,250.00				15,250.00

				631-8 · CONT SERVICE ENGINEERING/AD&G																																				0.00

				Total 631-8 · CONT SERVICE ENGINEERING/AD&G																																				0.00

				621-8 · POSTAGE																																				0.00

												Bill				01/05/2020				1/2020				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE				DEC 2019 BILLING AND DISCONNECTS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,341.40				1,341.40

												Bill				02/04/2020				2/2020				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE				JANAUARY DISCONNECTS AND BILLING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,328.41				2,669.81

												Bill				03/04/2020				3/2020				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE				MARCH BILLING AND DISCONNECTS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,323.88				3,993.69

												Bill				03/09/2020								PITNEY BOWES INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								3,993.69

												Bill				03/11/2020				3/2020				PITNEY BOWES				QUARTERLY MACHINE RENTAL 1/1/2020-3/31/2020				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				142.74				4,136.43

												Bill				04/05/2020				4/2020				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE				MARCH BILLING AND DISCONNECTS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,360.61				5,497.04

												Bill				04/30/2020				4/2020 2				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE				APRIL BILLING AND DISCONNECT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,371.69				6,868.73

												Bill				05/03/2020				5/2020				PITNEY BOWES				INK FOR POSTAGE MACHINE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				113.04				6,981.77

												Bill				05/31/2020				5/2020				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE				MAY DISCONNECTS AND BILLING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,300.17				8,281.94

												Bill				06/09/2020				5/2020 2				PITNEY BOWES				RED INK CARTRIDGE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				113.04				8,394.98

												Bill				06/10/2020				1015772309				PITNEY BOWES				MACHINE RENTAL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				142.74				8,537.72

												Bill				06/19/2020				6/2020 11				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				POSTAGE TO MICCROM				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				8.00				8,545.72

												Bill				06/30/2020				6/2020				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE				JUNE BILLING AND REMINDER CARDS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,288.00				9,833.72

												Bill				07/31/2020				7/2020				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE				JULY BILLING AND DISCONNECTS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,338.94				11,172.66

												Bill				08/11/2020				8/2020 4				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				POSTAGE STAMPS (MACHINE WAS DOWN)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				22.00				11,194.66

												Bill				09/04/2020				9/2020				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE				AUGUST DISCONNECT AND BILLING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,344.21				12,538.87

												Bill				09/10/2020				1016376174				PITNEY BOWES				MACHINE RENTAL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				142.74				12,681.61

												Bill				09/25/2020				9/2020				PITNEY BOWES				POSTAGE METER REFILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				503.50				13,185.11

												Bill				10/06/2020				10/2020				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE				SEPTEMBER BILLING AND DISCONNECTS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,331.79				14,516.90

												Bill				11/04/2020				11/2020				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE				OCTOBER BILLING/ DISCONNECTS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,356.55				15,873.45

												Bill				12/04/2020				12/2020				EASYPERMIT POSTAGE				NOVEMBER BILLING/DISCONNECTS/CAPS ACCT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,679.70				17,553.15

												Bill				12/11/2020				12/2020				PITNEY BOWES				DEC MACHINE RENTAL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				142.74				17,695.89

				Total 621-8 · POSTAGE																																17,695.89				17,695.89

				620-8 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/AD G																																				0.00

												Bill				01/13/2020				033893666				SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS				5000 RED DISCONNECT CARDS, 10000 BLUE BILLS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,015.07				2,015.07

												Bill				05/08/2020				231786				USA BLUE BOOK				GLOVES, HAND SANITIZER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				169.00				2,184.07

												Bill				10/01/2020				127434835001				OFFICE DEPOT				DOCUMENT SCANNER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				199.99				2,384.06

												Bill				12/17/2020				144185325001				OFFICE DEPOT				DRUM, PAPER TOWELS, TONER , PAPER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				264.66				2,648.72

												Bill				12/30/2020				034369309				SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS				22000 BLUE BILLING CARDS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,470.42				5,119.14

				Total 620-8 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/AD G																																5,119.14				5,119.14

				620-7 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/CUST. SERV																																				0.00

												Bill				05/11/2020				491540403001				OFFICE DEPOT				OFFICE CHAIR (SHANA)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				319.99				319.99

												Bill				09/21/2020				9/2020 4				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				SCANNER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				296.79				616.78

												Bill				09/30/2020				9/2020 1				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				ITHICA RECEIPT PAPER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				271.08				887.86

												Bill				10/27/2020				133469184001				OFFICE DEPOT				CALENDARS,TONER, PAPER CLIPS, PENS, CALCULATOR				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				300.58				1,188.44

												Bill				10/28/2020				133506467001				OFFICE DEPOT				WHITE OUT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				9.35				1,197.79

				Total 620-7 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/CUST. SERV																																1,197.79				1,197.79

				620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.																																				0.00

												Bill				01/07/2020				A460766				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				01/09/2020				B44781				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								0.00

												Bill				01/14/2020				A461026				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				2 GALV NIPPLE, 2 COUPLING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				11.86				11.86

												Bill				01/15/2020				B44980				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				PRESSURE GUAGE, CONNECTOR, HEX BUSHING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				28.76				40.62

												Bill				01/21/2020				A461270				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								40.62

												Bill				01/24/2020				A461383				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				SMTH RODPS, WIRE CONNECTOR				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				14.28				54.90

												Bill				01/28/2020				B45379				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				CONCRETE MIX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				15.57				70.47

												Bill				01/28/2020				A461527				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				CONCRETE MIX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				20.76				91.23

												Bill				02/07/2020				B45719				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								91.23

												Bill				02/17/2020				B46000				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								91.23

												Bill				02/17/2020				A462295				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				RECIPE BLADE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				23.99				115.22

												Bill				02/25/2020				B46254				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								115.22

												Bill				02/28/2020				B46331				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								115.22

												Bill				02/28/2020				L96037				CORE & MAIN				12 METER LIDS (8.28 EACH)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				99.36				214.58

												Bill				02/28/2020				L976497				CORE & MAIN				42"PVC REPAIR COUPLING, 2 3"REPAIR COUPLING, 2 6"PVC REPAIR COUPLING, 2 BRASS SADDLE, 2 CORP STO...				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,706.43				2,921.01

												Bill				02/28/2020				L986366				CORE & MAIN				2 HYMAX FLIP COUPLING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				502.88				3,423.89

												Credit				02/28/2020				L990697				CORE & MAIN				2 6" SWR REPAIR COUPLINGS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-42.92				3,380.97

												Bill				02/28/2020				L976762				CORE & MAIN				1 3" WAFER CHECK VALVE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				265.64				3,646.61

												Bill				02/29/2020				2/2020				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				2 DEWALT BATTERIES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				174.90				3,821.51

												Bill				03/04/2020				B46450				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				POLY ROPE, EYE BOLT FOR SOUTH IRVINE PUMP STATION				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				22.78				3,844.29

												Bill				03/10/2020				L689108				CORE & MAIN				8 PLUG LOCKS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				199.52				4,043.81

												Bill				03/14/2020				B46843				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,043.81

												Bill				03/16/2020				A463667				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				NEED PLIERS, NOE PLIERS 851 PUMP STATION				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				21.48				4,065.29

												Bill				03/16/2020				3/2020 9				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				MOTOR START CAP				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				100.11				4,165.40

												Bill				03/17/2020				B47036				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,165.40

												Credit				03/17/2020				A463723				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,165.40

												Bill				03/17/2020				A463721				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,165.40

												Bill				03/20/2020				M065263				CORE & MAIN				1 METER VALVE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				51.03				4,216.43

												Bill				03/23/2020				A464096				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,216.43

												Bill				03/24/2020				B47250				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,216.43

												Bill				03/24/2020				3/2020 8				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				12 SELF LEVELER, BUCKET, 5 WHITE EPOXY				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				637.21				4,853.64

												Bill				03/25/2020				A464208				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,853.64

												Bill				03/25/2020				A464177				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,853.64

												Bill				03/25/2020				A464186				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,853.64

												Bill				03/25/2020				B47292				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,853.64

												Bill				03/27/2020				A464346				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								4,853.64

												Bill				03/27/2020				M122772				CORE & MAIN				1" METER YOKE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				304.26				5,157.90

												Bill				04/02/2020				4/2020 3				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				12 LEVELERS, 5 DEHUMIDIFIERS FOR PUMPS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,433.93				6,591.83

												Bill				04/02/2020				A464847				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				COUPLER, FLEXX HOSE FOR COBBHILL PUMP STATION				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				14.98				6,606.81

												Bill				04/02/2020				A464804				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								6,606.81

												Bill				04/03/2020				M142023				CORE & MAIN				100 LOCKS, 2 3/4 TEE, 8 REPAIR COUPLING, 2 RE COUPLINGS, 1 BRS SADDLE, 5 TANDEM SETTER, 12 METER...				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,076.71				9,683.52

												Bill				04/03/2020				B47899				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								9,683.52

												Bill				04/13/2020				A465849				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								9,683.52

												Bill				04/13/2020				B48691				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								9,683.52

												Bill				04/13/2020				B48725				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								9,683.52

												Bill				04/13/2020				A465838				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				HVAC MOTOR				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				175.00				9,858.52

												Bill				04/14/2020				4/2020 5				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				2 PUMP SEAL KITS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				419.00				10,277.52

												Bill				04/15/2020				M187590				CORE & MAIN				3 PRV				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				215.97				10,493.49

												Bill				04/15/2020				B48836				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								10,493.49

												Bill				04/21/2020				M142203				CORE & MAIN				3 " WAFER CHECK VALVE,  4" WAFER CHECK VALVE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				879.61				11,373.10

												Bill				04/21/2020				B49276				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								11,373.10

												Bill				04/23/2020				B49419				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								11,373.10

												Bill				04/29/2020				M253632				CORE & MAIN				4 REPAIR COUPLING, 2 BR SADDLE, 6 CORP, 6 PRV, 500 RUBBER WASHERS, 2 REP COUPLING, 500 TUBBING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,525.04				12,898.14

												Bill				04/29/2020				M259701				CORE & MAIN				1OLD STYLE METER COVER, 1BOX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				90.70				12,988.84

												Bill				04/30/2020				L876728				CORE & MAIN				2 6 REPAIR COUPLING, 3 PVC REPAIR COUPLING, 14 GRIP COUPLING, 2 HYMAX FLIP COUPLING, 2 REG ACC S...				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,648.18				14,637.02

												Bill				04/30/2020				SC29104				CORE & MAIN				SERVICE CHARGE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				16.48				14,653.50

												Bill				05/04/2020				A467699				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								14,653.50

												Bill				05/04/2020				B50272				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								14,653.50

												Bill				05/06/2020				M301949				CORE & MAIN				2 BRONZE SADDLES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				113.52				14,767.02

												Bill				05/07/2020				A468012				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								14,767.02

												Bill				05/07/2020				A468059				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								14,767.02

												Bill				05/08/2020				A468136				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								14,767.02

												Bill				05/12/2020				B50818				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								14,767.02

												Bill				05/14/2020				A468641				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								14,767.02

												Bill				05/22/2020				B51712				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				BLUE MARKING PAINT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				25.16				14,792.18

												Bill				05/27/2020				B52150				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				PRESSURE GAUGE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				9.99				14,802.17

												Bill				05/29/2020				A470256				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								14,802.17

												Bill				05/29/2020				B52341				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				YARD HYDRANT, ELBOW				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				104.98				14,907.15

												Bill				06/01/2020				A470510				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								14,907.15

												Bill				06/01/2020				6/2020				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								14,907.15

												Bill				06/03/2020				255957				USA BLUE BOOK				CHLORINE KITS, WIRE FLAGS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				993.68				15,900.83

												Bill				06/03/2020				A470801				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								15,900.83

												Bill				06/04/2020				B52867				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								15,900.83

												Bill				06/05/2020				6/2020 5				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				CHECK VALVE 2"				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				52.99				15,953.82

												Bill				06/10/2020				B53238				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								15,953.82

												Bill				06/17/2020				M475162				CORE & MAIN				2 6 HYMAX COUPLINGS, 2 6 REP COUPLINGS, 1 CORP, 2 BRASS SADDLE, 12 PRV, 14 GRIP COUPLING, 5 TAND...				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,939.33				19,893.15

												Bill				06/17/2020				A472032				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								19,893.15

												Bill				06/17/2020				A472749				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								19,893.15

												Bill				06/19/2020				M529674				CORE & MAIN				2 PVC CL200 90 BEND				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				41.54				19,934.69

												Bill				06/22/2020				6/2020 12				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				SENSOR TO FIC AIR COMPRESSOR				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				66.46				20,001.15

												Bill				06/24/2020				A472521				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								20,001.15

												Bill				06/30/2020				B54349				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				ANGLE FOR 16 FT TRAILER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				53.97				20,055.12

												Bill				06/30/2020				B54311				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								20,055.12

												Bill				07/13/2020				M651836				CORE & MAIN				4 6" HYMAX FLIP COUPLING, 2 RE COUPLING, 6 LIDS, 6 BOXES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,735.86				21,790.98

												Bill				07/15/2020				M667721				CORE & MAIN				BLUE PAINT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				46.68				21,837.66

												Bill				07/23/2020				B55774				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				WELD KIT, MALE ADAPTER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				8.78				21,846.44

												Bill				07/30/2020				a474933				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				2 COUPLINGS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3.28				21,849.72

												Bill				07/30/2020				M687079				CORE & MAIN				RED STICK PUMP BARE UNIT, DEWALT PLATE FOR PUMP AND CASE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				318.36				22,168.08

												Bill				08/04/2020				A475258				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								22,168.08

												Bill				08/06/2020				470910				HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY				GRAVEL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				117.20				22,285.28

												Bill				08/07/2020				B56456				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				BLUE MARKING PAINT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				6.29				22,291.57

												Bill				08/07/2020				M843742				CORE & MAIN				4 BRASS SADDLE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				163.64				22,455.21

												Bill				08/13/2020				M764131				CORE & MAIN				2 6" REPAIR COUPLING, 500' TUBING, 2 MJ ACC SET, REP COUPLING, CARSON BLACK EXTENSION				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				817.02				23,272.23

												Bill				08/13/2020				M827728				CORE & MAIN				6 METER BOX, 6 LIDS, 6 PRV, 1 COPPER SETTER, 5 TANDEM SETTER, 10 GRIP COUPLING				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,564.02				25,836.25

												Bill				08/20/2020				B57167				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								25,836.25

												Bill				08/25/2020				5000-295747				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC				ELECTRIC TAPE TO FIX MXU				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4.58				25,840.83

												Bill				09/03/2020				M940321				CORE & MAIN				24 GRIP NUT ASSEMBLY, 1 SETTER, 5 S TUBE TANDUM				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				680.18				26,521.01

												Bill				09/03/2020				M930988				CORE & MAIN				20FT PVC PIPE, 212 HYMAX COUPLING, 6 METER BOX, 6 LIDS, 2 REPAIR COUPLING, 2 BRASS SADDLE, 6 CORP				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,981.32				28,502.33

												Bill				09/04/2020				522254				MEADES DO IT CENTER				WALL MOUNT FAN FOR COBBHILL PUMP STATION				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				74.99				28,577.32

												Bill				09/05/2020				A476971				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								28,577.32

												Bill				09/05/2020				A476973				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								28,577.32

												Bill				09/07/2020				A476972				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								28,577.32

												Bill				09/09/2020				353922				USA BLUE BOOK				HYDRANT ADAPTER, REPLACEMENT CABLE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				263.90				28,841.22

												Bill				09/09/2020				A477221				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				FLAP DISC (UTILITY TRUCK)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				8.99				28,850.21

												Bill				09/09/2020				B58177				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								28,850.21

												Bill				09/16/2020				A477920				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				WIRE STRIPPER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				13.99				28,864.20

												Bill				09/17/2020				N017617				CORE & MAIN				6 ANG BMV				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				286.62				29,150.82

												Bill				09/17/2020				M991184				CORE & MAIN				LOCK SEAL KEY 2				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				13.36				29,164.18

												Bill				09/18/2020				A478029				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								29,164.18

												Bill				09/21/2020				B58525				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								29,164.18

												Bill				09/22/2020				A478253				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				LATCH HOOK AND ROPE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				38.98				29,203.16

												Bill				09/23/2020				B58655				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								29,203.16

												Bill				09/25/2020				M903180				CORE & MAIN				10 SETTER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,942.40				31,145.56

												Bill				09/25/2020				B58733				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				PVC PIPE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				6.99				31,152.55

												Bill				09/25/2020				A478504				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								31,152.55

												Bill				09/28/2020				B58817				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								31,152.55

												Bill				09/29/2020				B58872				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								31,152.55

												Bill				10/02/2020				B59059				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								31,152.55

												Bill				10/02/2020				10/2020 8				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				ORION MOTOR BATTEY CABLE FOR WINCH TRAILER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				46.08				31,198.63

												Bill				10/07/2020				B59409				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								31,198.63

												Bill				10/09/2020				B59530				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								31,198.63

												Bill				10/09/2020				524116				MEADES DO IT CENTER				SCREWDIVER BIT, PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER, QUICKRET GRAVEL, TO FIX MAILBOXES				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				185.67				31,384.30

												Credit				10/09/2020				524121				MEADES DO IT CENTER				RETURNED 6 PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER INV 524116				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-127.74				31,256.56

												Bill				10/13/2020				10/2020 4				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				14.5 ANGLES FROM CKI				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				13.75				31,270.31

												Bill				10/13/2020				B59661				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				PLAS WELD				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				7.49				31,277.80

												Bill				10/14/2020				485572				HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY				GRAVEL FOR TIPTON RIDGE DRIVEWAY				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				29.49				31,307.29

												Bill				10/15/2020				A479559				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								31,307.29

												Bill				10/20/2020				B60039				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				PRESSURE SWITCH FOR WINSTON PUMP STATION				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				26.99				31,334.28

												Bill				10/22/2020				B60173				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				FULL UNION, CONNECTOR, COUPLING, NIPPLE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				28.76				31,363.04

												Bill				10/26/2020				A480121				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				2" CAP SLIP				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1.79				31,364.83

												Bill				10/27/2020				860978				HAYES PIPELINE				6 COMP TEE, 12 PRV, 100FT POLY TUBING, 2 6 IN  REPAIR COUPLING ,2 3 IN REPAIR COUPLING, 2 FULL C...				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				987.05				32,351.88

												Bill				10/29/2020				525178				MEADES DO IT CENTER				DEHUMIDIFIER FOR WINSTON PUMP STATION AND NUTS BOLTS AND SCREWS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				182.63				32,534.51

												Bill				11/01/2020				394983				USA BLUE BOOK				SWING CHECK VALVE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				140.91				32,675.42

												Bill				11/03/2020				525462				MEADES DO IT CENTER				QUIRETE FOR LEAK AT MCSWAIN BRANCH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				75.80				32,751.22

												Bill				11/03/2020				B60651				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				CONCRETE MIX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				64.68				32,815.90

												Credit				11/03/2020				A480531				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				CREDIT TO B60651 CONCRETE MIX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				-10.78				32,805.12

												Bill				11/05/2020				B60802				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				DRILL BITS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				13.48				32,818.60

												Bill				11/05/2020				N282331				CORE & MAIN				5 TANDEM SETTER, 12 PRV, 4 BRASS REDUCERS, 6 PLASTIC LID				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,494.78				35,313.38

												Bill				11/06/2020				B60860				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								35,313.38

												Bill				11/10/2020				A481001				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				CUT OFF WHEEL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				7.98				35,321.36

												Bill				11/11/2020				863361				HAYES PIPELINE				1 CHECK VALVE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				353.75				35,675.11

												Bill				11/11/2020				863360				HAYES PIPELINE				4 COMP TEE, 6 RUBBER GASKETS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				254.25				35,929.36

												Bill				11/12/2020				N307580				CORE & MAIN				4 REGULATOR ADAPTER, 2 SPUD WRENCH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				142.70				36,072.06

												Bill				11/13/2020				A481169				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				2 HAND BATH FAUCET FOR WOMENS RESTROOM				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				64.99				36,137.05

												Bill				11/16/2020				A481310				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								36,137.05

												Bill				11/16/2020				A481322				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								36,137.05

												Bill				11/18/2020				B61374				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								36,137.05

												Bill				11/20/2020				526454				MEADES DO IT CENTER				800 LB HAND TRUCK				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				99.99				36,237.04

												Bill				11/25/2020				N387750				CORE & MAIN				6 METER BOX				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				202.74				36,439.78

												Bill				11/30/2020				11/2020 1				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				2" SWING CHECK VALVE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				63.59				36,503.37

												Bill				12/03/2020				527081				MEADES DO IT CENTER				2 UTILITY HEATERS FOR PUMP STATION				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				49.98				36,553.35

												Bill				12/03/2020				B61990				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								36,553.35

												Bill				12/03/2020				12/20 3				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				STARTER FOR PEA RIDGE PUMP STATION				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				492.17				37,045.52

												Bill				12/04/2020				B62020				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				SCREW BIT SET, BOLTS SCREWS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				20.91				37,066.43

												Bill				12/08/2020				B62180				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								37,066.43

												Bill				12/08/2020				B62182				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								37,066.43

												Bill				12/08/2020				B62178				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				HOSE KIT, BLACK CABLE TIES, ADAPTER				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				30.27				37,096.70

												Bill				12/09/2020				A482521				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				TANK REPAIR KIT				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				27.98				37,124.68

												Bill				12/11/2020				867709				HAYES PIPELINE				12 PRV				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				780.00				37,904.68

												Bill				12/11/2020				A482599				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								37,904.68

												Bill				12/14/2020				A482765				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								37,904.68

												Bill				12/16/2020				B62522				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				NUT DRIVER, ADAPTOR, PRESSURE GUAGE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				32.96				37,937.64

												Bill				12/17/2020				12/2020 10				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				SEALS UNLIMITED SEALS FOR PUMPS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				439.30				38,376.94

												Bill				12/18/2020				B62602				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				HOSE WASHER FOR PRESSURE GAUGE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1.99				38,378.93

												Bill				12/24/2020				12/2020 12				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				METAL FOR LIFT TO PULL MOTORS OUT OF PUMP STATIONS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				170.00				38,548.93

												Bill				12/28/2020				B63013				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								38,548.93

												Bill				12/28/2020				A483402				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				DRILL BIT, TANK SPRAYER, NUTS BOLTS SCREWS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				36.94				38,585.87

												Bill				12/28/2020				B63012				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE								38,585.87

												Bill				12/31/2020				B63149				D&J TRUE VALUE HARDWARE				HEATER, KEYS, STRAW FOR SANDHILL PUMP STATION				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				30.77				38,616.64

				Total 620-6 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/MAINT.																																38,616.64				38,616.64

				620-5 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/OPERATIONS																																				0.00

												Bill				02/05/2020				S10010924701				CITCO WATER				16 IPERL METERS (130.00)				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,128.64				2,128.64

												Bill				02/21/2020				2/2020 3				BB&T FINANCIAL,FSB				PUMP				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,981.80				4,110.44

												Bill				03/03/2020				S10011132801				CITCO WATER				16 IPERL METERS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,128.64				6,239.08

												Bill				04/22/2020				S10011525601				CITCO WATER				16 IPERL METERS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,128.41				8,367.49

												Bill				12/01/2020				12/2020				LISLE'S ELECTRIC				2 NEW MOTORS STARTERS FOR WINSTON/BARNES MTN PUMP STATIONS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,070.17				10,437.66

				Total 620-5 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES/OPERATIONS																																10,437.66				10,437.66

				615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS																																				0.00

												Bill				01/09/2020				30000016935 1/2020				KENTUCKY UTILITIES				JANUARY ELECTRIC				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,143.73				3,143.73

												Bill				01/16/2020				1/2020				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE				JANUARY ELECTRIC				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,203.91				6,347.64

												Bill				02/07/2020				30000016935 2/20				KENTUCKY UTILITIES				FEB ELECTRIC				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,946.51				10,294.15

												Bill				02/16/2020				2/2020				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE				FEB ELECTRIC				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,054.28				13,348.43

												Bill				03/12/2020				30000016935 3/2020				KENTUCKY UTILITIES				MARCH ELECTRIC				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,832.34				17,180.77

												Bill				03/16/2020				3/2020				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE				MARCH ELECTRIC				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,959.97				20,140.74

												Bill				04/05/2020				30000016935 4/2020				KENTUCKY UTILITIES				APRIL ELECTRIC				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,398.23				23,538.97

												Bill				04/16/2020				4/2020				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE				APRIL ELECTRIC				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,904.65				26,443.62

												Bill				05/11/2020				300000016935 5/2020				KENTUCKY UTILITIES				MAY ELECTRIC				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,901.14				29,344.76

												Bill				05/16/2020				5/2020				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE				MAY ELECTRIC				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,793.46				32,138.22

												Bill				06/10/2020				30000016935 6/2020				KENTUCKY UTILITIES				JUNE ELECTRIC				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,126.55				35,264.77

												Bill				06/16/2020				6/2020				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE				JUNE ELECTRIC				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,042.58				38,307.35

												Bill				07/10/2020				30000016935 7/20				KENTUCKY UTILITIES				JULY ELECTRIC				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,027.72				41,335.07

												Bill				07/16/2020				7/2020				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE				JULY ELECTRIC				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,942.16				44,277.23

												Bill				08/12/2020				3000016935 8/2020				KENTUCKY UTILITIES				AUG ELECTRIC				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,942.52				47,219.75

												Bill				08/16/2020				8/2020				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE				AUG ELECTRIC				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,108.77				50,328.52

												Bill				09/10/2020				30000016935 9/2020				KENTUCKY UTILITIES				SEPTEMBER ELECTRIC				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,990.27				53,318.79

												Bill				09/16/2020				9/2020				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE				SEPT ELECTRIC				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,054.18				56,372.97

												Bill				10/09/2020				30000016935 10/2020				KENTUCKY UTILITIES				OCTOBER ELCTRIC BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,862.67				59,235.64

												Bill				10/16/2020				10/2020				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE				OCTOBER ELECTRIC				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,120.85				62,356.49

												Bill				11/06/2020				30000016935 11/20				KENTUCKY UTILITIES				NOV ELECTRIC				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,617.16				64,973.65

												Bill				11/16/2020				11/20				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE				NOV ELECTRIC				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,997.99				67,971.64

												Bill				12/07/2020				30000016935 12/2020				KENTUCKY UTILITIES				DECEMBER ELECTRIC				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,585.88				70,557.52

												Bill				12/16/2020				12/2020				JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE				DECEMBER ELECTRIC				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,952.08				73,509.60

				Total 615-5 · PURCHASED POWER/OPERATIONS																																73,509.60				73,509.60

				611-3 · UTILITIES/TRASH																																				0.00

												Bill				01/31/2020				y30001041495				ADVANCE DISPOSAL				JANUARY TRASH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				91.68				91.68

												Bill				02/29/2020				Y30001044645				ADVANCE DISPOSAL				FEB TRASH PICKUP				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				91.68				183.36

												Bill				03/13/2020				Y30001057474				ADVANCE DISPOSAL				MARCH TRASH BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				90.88				274.24

												Bill				04/30/2020				Y30001063726				ADVANCE DISPOSAL				APRIL TRASH PICKUP				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				89.90				364.14

												Bill				05/31/2020				Y30001071100				ADVANCE DISPOSAL				JUNE TRASH PICK UP				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				89.15				453.29

												Bill				06/30/2020				Y30001079118				ADVANCE DISPOSAL				JULY TRASH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				88.81				542.10

												Bill				07/31/2020				Y30001085595				ADVANCE DISPOSAL				AUG TRASH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				88.98				631.08

												Bill				08/31/2020				Y30001092904				ADVANCE DISPOSAL				SEPTEMBER TRASH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				88.93				720.01

												Bill				09/30/2020				Y30001101177				ADVANCE DISPOSAL				OCTOBER TRASH PICK UP AND LOCKING BAR INSTALLATION				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				196.86				916.87

												Bill				10/31/2020				Y30001107890				ADVANCE DISPOSAL				NOVEMBER TRASH				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				88.81				1,005.68

												Bill				11/30/2020				Y30001115449				ADVANCE DISPOSAL				DEC TRASH PICK UP				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				88.77				1,094.45

												Bill				12/31/2020				Y30001123653				ADVANCE DISPOSAL				JAN TRASH PICK UP				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				95.27				1,189.72

				Total 611-3 · UTILITIES/TRASH																																1,189.72				1,189.72

				611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE																																				0.00

												Bill				01/24/2020				01/2020				WINDSTREAM				JANUARY PHONE BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				200.53				200.53

												Bill				01/27/2020				5814523				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS				JANUARY CELL BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				368.46				568.99

												Bill				02/25/2020				2/2020				WINDSTREAM				FEB PHONE BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				218.61				787.60

												Bill				02/27/2020				5878053				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS				FEBRUARY CELL BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				416.78				1,204.38

												Bill				03/25/2020				3/2020				WINDSTREAM				MARCH PHONE BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				207.33				1,411.71

												Bill				03/30/2020				5941798				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS				MARCH CELL BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				300.83				1,712.54

												Bill				04/24/2020				4/2020				WINDSTREAM				APRIL TELEPHONE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				211.76				1,924.30

												Bill				04/27/2020				5999797				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS				APRIL  CELL BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				623.31				2,547.61

												Bill				05/26/2020				5/2020				WINDSTREAM				MAY PHONE BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				201.15				2,748.76

												Bill				05/27/2020				6063396				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS				MAY CELL BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				466.19				3,214.95

												Bill				06/24/2020				6/2020				WINDSTREAM				JUNE PHONE BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				206.37				3,421.32

												Bill				06/29/2020				6125362				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS				JUNE CELL BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				466.19				3,887.51

												Bill				07/24/2020				7/2020				WINDSTREAM				JULY TELEPHONE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				211.27				4,098.78

												Bill				07/28/2020				6187675				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS				JULY PHONE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				411.22				4,510.00

												Bill				08/25/2020				8/2020				WINDSTREAM				AUG PHONE BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				223.59				4,733.59

												Bill				08/27/2020				6250091				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS				AUG CELL BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				431.58				5,165.17

												Bill				09/24/2020				9/2020				WINDSTREAM				SEPT PHONE BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				223.83				5,389.00

												Bill				09/28/2020				6312991				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS				SEPT CELL BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				405.83				5,794.83

												Bill				10/26/2020				10/2020				WINDSTREAM				OCTOBER PHONE BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				221.87				6,016.70

												Bill				10/27/2020				10/2020				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS				OCTOBER CELL BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				414.82				6,431.52

												Bill				11/24/2020				11/20				WINDSTREAM				NOVEMBER PHONE BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				215.90				6,647.42

												Bill				11/27/2020				6445135				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS				NOVEMBER CELL BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				414.82				7,062.24

												Bill				12/28/2020				6511094				APPALACHIAN WIRELESS				DECEMBER CELL BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				421.04				7,483.28

												Bill				12/30/2020				12/20				WINDSTREAM				DECEMBER PHONE BILL				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				227.58				7,710.86

				Total 611-2 · UTILITIES/TELEPHONE																																7,710.86				7,710.86

				611-1 · UTILITIES/INTERNET																																				0.00

												Bill				01/22/2020				1/2020				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC				JANUARY INTERNET				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				52.90				52.90

												Bill				02/20/2020				2/2020				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC				FEBRUARY INTERNET				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				52.90				105.80

												Bill				03/23/2020				3/2020				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC				MARCH INTERNET				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				52.90				158.70

												Bill				04/21/2020				4/2020				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC				APRIL INTERNET				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				52.90				211.60

												Bill				05/20/2020				5/2020				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC				JUNE INTERNET				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				52.90				264.50

												Bill				06/21/2020				6/2020				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC				JULY INTERNET				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				52.90				317.40

												Bill				07/24/2020				7/2020				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC				AUG INTERNET				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				52.90				370.30

												Bill				09/23/2020				9/2020				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC				OCTOBER INTERNET				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				52.90				423.20

												Bill				10/22/2020				10/2020				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC				NOVEMBER INTERNET				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				52.90				476.10

												Bill				11/20/2020				11/20				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC				DEC INTERNET				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				52.90				529.00

												Bill				12/18/2020				12/2020				IRVINE COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC				DECEMBER INTERNET				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				52.90				581.90

				Total 611-1 · UTILITIES/INTERNET																																581.90				581.90

				604-8 · EMPLOYEE PEN & BEN/AD & G																																				0.00

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5937				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				11.04

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5937				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				466.43				477.47

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5937				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				482.04

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5937				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.36				486.40

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5938				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3.09				489.49

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5939				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.71				491.20

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5940				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.94				494.14

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5941				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3.06				497.20

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5942				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				5.37				502.57

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5943				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3.48				506.05

												Check				01/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-AD&G				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9.90				515.95

												Bill				01/14/2020				706104448				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,267.08				2,783.03

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5944				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				2,794.07

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5944				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				466.43				3,260.50

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5944				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				3,265.07

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5944				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.36				3,269.43

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5945				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3.34				3,272.77

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5946				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.80				3,274.57

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5947				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.84				3,277.41

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5948				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3.20				3,280.61

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5949				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.61				3,281.22

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5950				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3.40				3,284.62

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5951				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3.36				3,287.98

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5952				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.13				3,289.11

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5953				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.13				3,290.24

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5954				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.13				3,291.37

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5955				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				3,302.41

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5955				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				466.43				3,768.84

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5955				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				3,773.41

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5955				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.37				3,777.78

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5956				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.66				3,780.44

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5957				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.71				3,783.15

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5958				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.91				3,786.06

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5959				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3.15				3,789.21

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5960				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.18				3,789.39

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5961				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.51				3,793.90

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5962				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3.14				3,797.04

												Check				02/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-AD&G				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9.90				3,806.94

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5963				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				3,817.98

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5963				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				466.43				4,284.41

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5963				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				4,288.98

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5963				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.36				4,293.34

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5964				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3.82				4,297.16

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5965				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.19				4,299.35

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5966				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3.08				4,302.43

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5967				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3.20				4,305.63

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5968				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.60				4,306.23

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5969				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3.85				4,310.08

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5970				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3.82				4,313.90

												Bill				02/14/2020				706104451				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,267.08				6,580.98

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5971				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.12				6,582.10

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5972				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.12				6,583.22

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5973				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.12				6,584.34

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5974				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				6,595.38

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5974				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				466.43				7,061.81

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5974				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				7,066.38

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5974				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.36				7,070.74

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5975				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.71				7,073.45

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5976				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.54				7,075.99

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5977				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3.04				7,079.03

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5978				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3.09				7,082.12

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5979				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.33				7,082.45

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5980				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.58				7,087.03

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5981				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.78				7,089.81

												Deposit				03/03/2020								UNITED HEALTH CARE				HEALTH REIMB				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1,011.40				6,078.41

												Check				03/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-AD&G				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9.90				6,088.31

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5983				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				6,099.35

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5983				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				466.43				6,565.78

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5983				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				6,570.35

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5983				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.49				6,572.84

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5984				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3.79				6,576.63

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5985				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.99				6,578.62

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5986				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.84				6,581.46

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5987				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3.18				6,584.64

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5988				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.48				6,585.12

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5989				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.59				6,587.71

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5990				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3.93				6,591.64

												Bill				03/14/2020				706104374				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,267.08				8,858.72

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5991				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				8,869.76

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5991				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				466.43				9,336.19

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5991				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				9,340.76

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5991				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9,340.76

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5992				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.75				9,343.51

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5993				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.51				9,346.02

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5994				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.83				9,348.85

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5995				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3.11				9,351.96

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5996				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.81				9,352.77

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5997				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9,352.77

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5998				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.76				9,355.53

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5500				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.13				9,356.66

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5501				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.13				9,357.79

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5502				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.13				9,358.92

												Check				04/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-AD&G				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9.90				9,368.82

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5503				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				9,379.86

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5503				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				466.43				9,846.29

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5503				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				9,850.86

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5503				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9,850.86

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5504				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.14				9,853.00

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5505				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.44				9,855.44

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5506				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3.00				9,858.44

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5507				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.31				9,860.75

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5508				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9,860.75

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5509				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.03				9,861.78

												Bill				04/14/2020				706104254				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,267.08				12,128.86

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5510				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				12,139.90

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5510				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				466.43				12,606.33

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5510				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				12,610.90

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5510				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				12,610.90

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5511				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.70				12,613.60

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5512				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				12,613.60

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5513				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.80				12,615.40

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5514				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.82				12,616.22

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5515				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				12,616.22

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5516				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				12,616.22

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5517				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				12,616.22

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5518				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.12				12,617.34

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5519				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.12				12,618.46

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5520				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.12				12,619.58

												Check				05/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-AD&G				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9.90				12,629.48

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5521				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				12,640.52

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5521				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				466.43				13,106.95

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5521				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				13,111.52

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5521				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				13,111.52

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5522				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3.03				13,114.55

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5523				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				13,114.55

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5524				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.66				13,117.21

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5525				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				13,117.21

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5526				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				13,117.21

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5527				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				13,117.21

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5528				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				13,117.21

												Bill				05/14/2020				706104450				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,267.08				15,384.29

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5529				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				15,395.33

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5529				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				466.43				15,861.76

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5529				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				15,866.33

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5529				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				15,866.33

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5530				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.70				15,869.03

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5531				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				15,869.03

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5532				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.85				15,870.88

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5533				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				15,870.88

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5534				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				15,870.88

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5535				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				15,870.88

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5536				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				15,870.88

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5537				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.13				15,872.01

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5538				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.13				15,873.14

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5539				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.13				15,874.27

												Check				06/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-AD&G				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9.90				15,884.17

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5540				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				15,895.21

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5540				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				466.43				16,361.64

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5540				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				16,366.21

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5540				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				16,366.21

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5541				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.85				16,369.06

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5542				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				16,369.06

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5543				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.10				16,369.16

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5544				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				16,369.16

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5545				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				16,369.16

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5546				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.81				16,369.97

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5547				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				16,369.97

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5548				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				16,369.97

												Bill				06/14/2020				706104384				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,267.08				18,637.05

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5549				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				18,648.09

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5549				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				466.43				19,114.52

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5549				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				19,119.09

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5549				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				19,119.09

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5550				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3.71				19,122.80

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5551				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				19,122.80

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5552				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				19,122.80

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5553				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				19,122.80

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5554				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				19,122.80

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5555				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.89				19,123.69

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5556				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				19,123.69

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5557				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				19,123.69

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5558				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.12				19,124.81

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5559				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.12				19,125.93

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5560				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.12				19,127.05

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5561				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				19,138.09

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5561				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				522.46				19,660.55

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5561				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				19,665.12

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5561				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				19,665.12

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5562				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.70				19,667.82

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5563				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				19,667.82

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5564				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				19,667.82

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5565				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				19,667.82

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5566				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				19,667.82

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5567				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.33				19,668.15

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5568				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				19,668.15

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5569				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				19,668.15

												Check				07/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-AD&G				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9.90				19,678.05

												Bill				07/14/2020				706104441				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,267.08				21,945.13

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5570				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				21,956.17

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5570				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				522.46				22,478.63

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5570				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				22,483.20

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5570				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				22,483.20

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5571				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.70				22,485.90

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5572				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				22,485.90

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5573				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				22,485.90

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5574				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				22,485.90

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5575				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				22,485.90

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5576				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.80				22,486.70

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5577				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				22,486.70

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5578				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				22,486.70

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5579				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				22,497.74

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5579				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				522.46				23,020.20

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5579				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				23,024.77

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5579				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				23,024.77

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5580				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.80				23,027.57

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5581				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				23,027.57

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5582				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				23,027.57

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5583				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				23,027.57

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5584				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				23,027.57

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5585				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				23,027.57

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5586				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				23,027.57

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5587				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.12				23,028.69

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5588				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.12				23,029.81

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5589				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.12				23,030.93

												Check				08/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-AD&G				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9.90				23,040.83

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5590				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				23,051.87

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5590				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				466.43				23,518.30

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5590				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				23,522.87

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5590				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				23,522.87

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5591				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.11				23,523.98

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5592				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				23,523.98

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5593				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				23,523.98

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5594				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				23,523.98

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5595				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				23,523.98

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5596				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.97				23,524.95

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5597				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				23,524.95

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5598				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				23,524.95

												Bill				08/14/2020				706104442				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,267.08				25,792.03

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5599				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.13				25,793.16

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5600				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.13				25,794.29

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5601				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.13				25,795.42

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5602				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				25,806.46

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5602				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				466.43				26,272.89

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5602				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				26,277.46

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5602				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				26,277.46

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5603				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				26,277.46

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5604				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				26,277.46

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5605				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				26,277.46

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5606				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				26,277.46

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5607				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				26,277.46

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5608				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				26,277.46

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5609				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				26,277.46

												Check				09/08/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-AD&G				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9.90				26,287.36

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5610				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				26,298.40

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5610				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				466.43				26,764.83

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5610				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				26,769.40

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5610				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				26,769.40

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5611				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				26,769.40

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5612				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				26,769.40

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5613				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				26,769.40

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5614				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				26,769.40

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5615				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				26,769.40

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5616				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				26,769.40

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5617				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				26,769.40

												Bill				09/14/2020				706104346				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,267.08				29,036.48

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5618				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.12				29,037.60

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5619				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.12				29,038.72

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5620				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.12				29,039.84

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5621				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				29,050.88

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5621				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				466.43				29,517.31

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5621				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				29,521.88

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5621				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				29,521.88

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5622				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				29,521.88

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5623				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				29,521.88

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5624				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				29,521.88

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5625				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				29,521.88

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5626				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				29,521.88

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5627				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				29,521.88

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5628				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				29,521.88

												Check				10/08/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-AD&G				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9.90				29,531.78

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD1				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				29,542.82

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD1				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				466.43				30,009.25

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD1				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				30,013.82

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD1				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,046.34				31,060.16

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD1				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				31,060.16

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD2				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				31,060.16

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD3				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				31,060.16

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD4				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				31,060.16

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD5				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				31,060.16

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD6				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				31,060.16

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD7				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				31,060.16

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD8				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				31,060.16

												Bill				10/14/2020				706104360				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,267.08				33,327.24

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD9				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				33,338.28

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD9				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				466.43				33,804.71

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD9				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				33,809.28

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD9				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,046.34				34,855.62

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD9				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				34,855.62

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD10				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				34,855.62

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD11				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				34,855.62

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD12				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				34,855.62

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD13				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				34,855.62

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD14				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				34,855.62

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD15				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				34,855.62

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD16				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				34,855.62

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5629				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				34,855.62

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5629				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				653.20				35,508.82

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5629				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				35,508.82

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5629				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				35,508.82

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5629				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				35,508.82

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5630				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				35,508.82

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5631				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				35,508.82

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5632				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				35,508.82

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD17				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.13				35,509.95

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD18				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.13				35,511.08

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD19				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.13				35,512.21

												Check				11/03/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-AD&G				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9.90				35,522.11

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD20				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				35,533.15

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD20				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				466.43				35,999.58

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD20				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				36,004.15

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD20				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,046.34				37,050.49

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD20				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				37,050.49

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD21				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				37,050.49

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD22				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				37,050.49

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD23				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				37,050.49

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD24				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				37,050.49

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD25				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				37,050.49

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD26				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				37,050.49

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD27				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				37,050.49

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD28				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				37,061.53

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD28				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				466.43				37,527.96

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD28				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				37,532.53

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD28				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,046.34				38,578.87

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD28				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				38,578.87

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD29				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				38,578.87

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD30				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				38,578.87

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD31				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				38,578.87

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD32				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				38,578.87

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD33				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				38,578.87

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD34				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				38,578.87

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD35				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				38,578.87

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD36				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.12				38,579.99

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD37				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.12				38,581.11

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD38				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.12				38,582.23

												Bill				11/30/2020				12/2020				KACO BENEFITS GROUP								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,492.57				40,074.80

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD39				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				40,085.84

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD39				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				466.43				40,552.27

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD39				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				40,556.84

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD39				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,046.34				41,603.18

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD39				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				41,603.18

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD40				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				41,603.18

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD41				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				41,603.18

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD42				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				41,603.18

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD43				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				41,603.18

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD44				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				41,603.18

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD45				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				41,603.18

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD46				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				41,603.18

												Check				12/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-AD&G				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9.90				41,613.08

												Bill				12/16/2020				1/2020				KACO BENEFITS GROUP								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				1,492.57				43,105.65

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD47				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				43,116.69

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD47				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				466.43				43,583.12

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD47				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				43,587.69

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD47				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,046.34				44,634.03

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD47				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				44,634.03

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD48				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				44,634.03

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD49				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				44,634.03

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD50				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				44,634.03

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD51				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				44,634.03

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD52				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				44,634.03

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD53				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				44,634.03

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD54				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				44,634.03

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD55				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				44,634.03

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD56				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				44,645.07

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD56				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				466.43				45,111.50

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD56				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.57				45,116.07

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD56				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				688.88				45,804.95

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD56				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				45,804.95

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD57				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				45,804.95

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD58				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				45,804.95

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD59				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				45,804.95

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD60				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.13				45,806.08

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD61				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				45,806.08

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD62				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.13				45,807.21

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD63				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				45,807.21

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD64				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.13				45,808.34

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD65				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				45,808.34

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD66				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				45,808.34

				Total 604-8 · EMPLOYEE PEN & BEN/AD & G																																45,808.34				45,808.34

				604-7 · EMPLOYEE PEN & BEN/CUST SERVICE																																				0.00

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5940				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				11.04

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5940				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				314.53				325.57

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5940				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				352.69

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5941				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				363.73

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5941				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				327.22				690.95

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5941				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				717.06

												Check				01/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-CUST SERV				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				56.57				773.63

												Bill				01/14/2020				706104448				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,758.58				4,532.21

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5947				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				4,543.25

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5947				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				303.16				4,846.41

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5947				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				4,873.53

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5948				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				4,884.57

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5948				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				342.55				5,227.12

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5948				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				5,253.23

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5958				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				5,264.27

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5958				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				311.69				5,575.96

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5958				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				5,603.08

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5959				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				5,614.12

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5959				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				336.42				5,950.54

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5959				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				5,976.65

												Check				02/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-CUST SERV				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				56.57				6,033.22

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5966				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				6,044.26

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5966				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				328.74				6,373.00

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5966				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				6,400.12

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5967				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				6,411.16

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5967				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				342.55				6,753.71

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5967				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				6,779.82

												Bill				02/14/2020				706104451				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,758.58				10,538.40

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5977				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				10,549.44

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5977				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				325.90				10,875.34

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5977				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				10,902.46

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5978				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				10,913.50

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5978				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				330.28				11,243.78

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5978				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				11,269.89

												Deposit				03/03/2020												HEALTH REIMB				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1,011.40				10,258.49

												Check				03/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-CUST SERV				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				56.57				10,315.06

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5986				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				10,326.10

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5986				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				303.16				10,629.26

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5986				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				10,656.38

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5987				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				10,667.42

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5987				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				339.49				11,006.91

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5987				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				11,033.02

												Bill				03/14/2020				706104374				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,758.58				14,791.60

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5994				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				14,802.64

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5994				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				303.16				15,105.80

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5994				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				15,132.92

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5995				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				15,143.96

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5995				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				333.35				15,477.31

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5995				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				15,503.42

												Check				04/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-CUST SERV				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				56.57				15,559.99

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5506				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				15,571.03

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5506				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				320.21				15,891.24

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5506				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				15,918.36

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5507				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				15,929.40

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5507				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				345.62				16,275.02

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5507				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				16,301.13

												Bill				04/14/2020				706104254				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,758.58				20,059.71

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5514				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				20,070.75

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5514				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				303.16				20,373.91

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5514				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				20,401.03

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5515				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				20,412.07

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5515				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				327.22				20,739.29

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5515				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				20,765.40

												Check				05/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-CUST SERV				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				56.57				20,821.97

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5525				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				20,833.01

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5525				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				303.16				21,136.17

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5525				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				21,163.29

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5526				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				21,174.33

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5526				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				327.22				21,501.55

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5526				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				21,527.66

												Bill				05/14/2020				706104450				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,758.58				25,286.24

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5533				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				25,297.28

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5533				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				303.16				25,600.44

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5533				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				25,627.56

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5534				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				25,638.60

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5534				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				327.22				25,965.82

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5534				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				25,991.93

												Check				06/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-CUST SERV				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				56.57				26,048.50

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5544				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				26,059.54

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5544				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				310.26				26,369.80

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5544				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				26,396.92

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5545				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				26,407.96

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5545				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				327.22				26,735.18

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5545				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				26,761.29

												Bill				06/14/2020				706104384				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,758.58				30,519.87

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5553				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				30,530.91

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5553				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				303.16				30,834.07

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5553				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				30,861.19

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5554				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				30,872.23

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5554				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				327.22				31,199.45

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5554				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				31,225.56

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5565				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				31,236.60

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5565				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				339.57				31,576.17

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5565				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				31,603.29

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5566				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				31,614.33

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5566				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				366.52				31,980.85

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5566				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				32,006.96

												Check				07/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-CUST SERV				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				56.57				32,063.53

												Bill				07/14/2020				706104441				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,758.58				35,822.11

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5574				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				35,833.15

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5574				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				352.31				36,185.46

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5574				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				36,212.58

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5575				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				36,223.62

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5575				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				431.81				36,655.43

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5575				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				36,681.54

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5583				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				36,692.58

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5583				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				345.94				37,038.52

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5583				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				37,065.64

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5584				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				37,076.68

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5584				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				366.52				37,443.20

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5584				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				37,469.31

												Check				08/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-CUST SERV				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				56.57				37,525.88

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5594				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				37,536.92

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5594				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				308.84				37,845.76

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5594				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				37,872.88

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5595				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				37,883.92

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5595				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				333.35				38,217.27

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5595				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				38,243.38

												Bill				08/14/2020				706104442				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,758.58				42,001.96

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5606				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				42,013.00

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5606				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				303.16				42,316.16

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5606				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				42,343.28

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5607				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				42,354.32

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5607				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				327.22				42,681.54

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5607				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				42,707.65

												Check				09/08/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-CUST SERV				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				56.57				42,764.22

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5614				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				42,775.26

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5614				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				317.37				43,092.63

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5614				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				43,119.75

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5615				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				43,130.79

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5615				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				333.35				43,464.14

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5615				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				43,490.25

												Bill				09/14/2020				706104346				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,758.58				47,248.83

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5625				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				47,259.87

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5625				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				306.00				47,565.87

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5625				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				47,592.99

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5626				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				47,604.03

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5626				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				327.22				47,931.25

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5626				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				47,957.36

												Check				10/08/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-CUST SERV				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				56.57				48,013.93

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD5				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				48,024.97

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD5				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				306.00				48,330.97

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD5				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				48,358.09

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD5				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				893.00				49,251.09

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD6				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				49,262.13

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD6				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				327.22				49,589.35

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD6				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				49,615.46

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD6				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				841.73				50,457.19

												Bill				10/14/2020				706104360				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,758.58				54,215.77

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD13				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				54,226.81

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD13				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				311.69				54,538.50

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD13				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				54,565.62

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD13				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				893.00				55,458.62

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD14				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				55,469.66

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD14				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				364.03				55,833.69

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD14				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				55,859.80

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD14				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				841.73				56,701.53

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5630				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				56,701.53

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5630				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				166.74				56,868.27

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5630				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				56,868.27

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5630				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				56,868.27

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5631				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				56,868.27

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5631				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				123.73				56,992.00

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5631				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				56,992.00

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5631				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				56,992.00

												Check				11/03/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-CUST SERV				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				56.57				57,048.57

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD24				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				57,059.61

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD24				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				303.16				57,362.77

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD24				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				57,389.89

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD24				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				893.00				58,282.89

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD25				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				58,293.93

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD25				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				327.22				58,621.15

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD25				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				58,647.26

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD25				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				841.73				59,488.99

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD32				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				59,500.03

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD32				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				303.16				59,803.19

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD32				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				59,830.31

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD32				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				893.00				60,723.31

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD33				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				60,734.35

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD33				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				327.22				61,061.57

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD33				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				61,087.68

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD33				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				841.73				61,929.41

												Bill				11/30/2020				12/2020				KACO BENEFITS GROUP								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,472.73				64,402.14

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD43				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				64,413.18

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD43				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				314.53				64,727.71

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD43				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				64,754.83

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD43				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				893.00				65,647.83

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD44				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				65,658.87

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD44				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				333.35				65,992.22

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD44				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				66,018.33

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD44				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				841.73				66,860.06

												Check				12/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-CUST SERV				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				56.57				66,916.63

												Bill				12/16/2020				1/2020				KACO BENEFITS GROUP								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				2,472.73				69,389.36

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD51				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				69,400.40

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD51				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				318.79				69,719.19

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD51				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				69,746.31

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD51				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				893.00				70,639.31

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD52				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				70,650.35

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD52				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				341.02				70,991.37

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD52				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				71,017.48

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD52				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				841.73				71,859.21

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD61				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				71,870.25

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD61				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				313.10				72,183.35

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD61				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.12				72,210.47

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD61				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				452.38				72,662.85

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD63				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				72,673.89

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD63				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				327.22				73,001.11

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD63				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.11				73,027.22

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD63				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				688.88				73,716.10

				Total 604-7 · EMPLOYEE PEN & BEN/CUST SERVICE																																73,716.10				73,716.10

				604-6 · EMPLOYEE PEN & BEN/MAINTENANCE																																				0.00

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5937				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				120.48				120.48

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5937				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.18				148.66

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5938				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				159.70

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5938				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				330.87				490.57

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5938				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				85.26				575.83

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5938				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				19.94				595.77

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5939				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				47.12				642.89

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5939				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.02				653.91

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5940				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				81.68				735.59

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5940				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				19.10				754.69

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5941				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				84.15				838.84

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5941				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				19.68				858.52

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5942				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				869.56

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5942				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				573.83				1,443.39

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5942				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				1,452.00

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5942				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				148.40				1,600.40

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5942				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				34.71				1,635.11

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5943				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				1,646.15

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5943				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				372.02				2,018.17

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5943				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				95.87				2,114.04

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5943				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				22.42				2,136.46

												Check				01/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-MAINT				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				45.20				2,181.66

												Bill				01/14/2020				706104448				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,037.38				5,219.04

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5944				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				120.48				5,339.52

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5944				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.17				5,367.69

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5945				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				5,378.73

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5945				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				356.59				5,735.32

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5945				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				91.89				5,827.21

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5945				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.49				5,848.70

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5946				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				5,859.74

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5946				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				192.48				6,052.22

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5946				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				49.60				6,101.82

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5946				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.60				6,113.42

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5947				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				78.76				6,192.18

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5947				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.42				6,210.60

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5948				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				88.10				6,298.70

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5948				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				20.60				6,319.30

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5949				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				16.74				6,336.04

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5949				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3.92				6,339.96

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5950				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				6,351.00

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5950				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				363.79				6,714.79

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5950				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				6,723.40

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5950				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				94.28				6,817.68

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5950				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				22.05				6,839.73

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5951				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				6,850.77

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5951				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				359.16				7,209.93

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5951				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				92.55				7,302.48

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5951				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.65				7,324.13

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5952				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				7,355.13

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5952				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				7,362.38

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5953				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				7,393.38

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5953				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				7,400.63

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5954				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				7,431.63

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5954				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				7,438.88

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5955				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				120.47				7,559.35

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5955				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.18				7,587.53

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5956				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				7,598.57

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5956				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				284.57				7,883.14

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5956				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				73.33				7,956.47

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5956				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				17.15				7,973.62

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5957				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				7,984.66

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5957				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				289.92				8,274.58

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5957				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				74.71				8,349.29

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5957				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				17.47				8,366.76

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5958				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				80.95				8,447.71

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5958				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.93				8,466.64

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5959				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				86.52				8,553.16

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5959				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				20.24				8,573.40

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5960				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				5.02				8,578.42

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5960				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.17				8,579.59

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5961				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				8,590.63

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5961				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				482.88				9,073.51

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5961				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				9,082.12

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5961				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				124.97				9,207.09

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5961				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				29.22				9,236.31

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5962				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				9,247.35

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5962				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				336.01				9,583.36

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5962				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				86.58				9,669.94

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5962				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				20.25				9,690.19

												Check				02/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-MAINT				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				45.20				9,735.39

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5963				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				120.48				9,855.87

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5963				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.18				9,884.05

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5964				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				9,895.09

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5964				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				408.03				10,303.12

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5964				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				105.15				10,408.27

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5964				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				24.59				10,432.86

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5965				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				10,443.90

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5965				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				233.98				10,677.88

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5965				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				60.30				10,738.18

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5965				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				14.10				10,752.28

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5966				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				85.34				10,837.62

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5966				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				19.96				10,857.58

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5967				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				89.89				10,947.47

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5967				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.02				10,968.49

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5968				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				16.46				10,984.95

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5968				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3.85				10,988.80

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5969				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				10,999.84

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5969				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				411.43				11,411.27

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5969				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				11,419.88

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5969				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				106.55				11,526.43

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5969				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				24.92				11,551.35

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5970				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				11,562.39

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5970				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				408.03				11,970.42

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5970				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				105.15				12,075.57

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5970				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				24.59				12,100.16

												Bill				02/14/2020				706104451				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,037.38				15,137.54

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5971				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				15,168.54

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5971				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				15,175.79

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5972				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				15,206.79

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5972				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				15,214.04

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5973				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				15,245.04

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5973				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				15,252.29

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5974				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				120.48				15,372.77

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5974				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.17				15,400.94

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5975				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				15,411.98

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5975				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				289.72				15,701.70

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5975				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				74.65				15,776.35

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5975				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				17.46				15,793.81

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5976				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				15,804.85

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5976				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				271.88				16,076.73

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5976				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				70.06				16,146.79

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5976				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				16.39				16,163.18

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5977				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				84.62				16,247.80

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5977				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				19.79				16,267.59

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5978				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				86.73				16,354.32

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5978				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				20.28				16,374.60

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5979				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				9.21				16,383.81

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5979				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.15				16,385.96

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5980				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				16,397.00

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5980				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				489.38				16,886.38

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5980				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				16,894.99

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5980				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				126.65				17,021.64

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5980				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				29.62				17,051.26

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5981				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				17,062.30

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5981				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				297.43				17,359.73

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5981				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				76.64				17,436.37

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5981				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				17.92				17,454.29

												Deposit				03/03/2020												HEALTH REIMB				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				-1,011.40				16,442.89

												Check				03/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-MAINT				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				45.20				16,488.09

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5983				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				120.48				16,608.57

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5983				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.18				16,636.75

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5984				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				16,647.79

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5984				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				405.46				17,053.25

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5984				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				104.48				17,157.73

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5984				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				24.44				17,182.17

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5985				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				17,193.21

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5985				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				212.33				17,405.54

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5985				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				54.71				17,460.25

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5985				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				12.80				17,473.05

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5986				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				78.75				17,551.80

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5986				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.42				17,570.22

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5987				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				89.10				17,659.32

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5987				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				20.84				17,680.16

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5988				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				13.25				17,693.41

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5988				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3.10				17,696.51

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5989				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				17,707.55

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5989				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				408.18				18,115.73

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5989				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				18,124.34

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5989				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				105.71				18,230.05

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5989				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				24.72				18,254.77

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5990				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				18,265.81

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5990				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				420.89				18,686.70

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5990				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				108.46				18,795.16

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5990				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				25.37				18,820.53

												Bill				03/14/2020				706104374				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,037.38				21,857.91

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5991				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				120.47				21,978.38

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5991				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.17				22,006.55

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5992				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				22,017.59

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5992				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				294.86				22,312.45

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5992				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				75.99				22,388.44

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5992				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				17.77				22,406.21

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5993				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				22,417.25

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5993				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				268.27				22,685.52

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5993				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				69.13				22,754.65

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5993				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				16.16				22,770.81

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5994				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				78.75				22,849.56

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5994				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.42				22,867.98

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5995				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				87.52				22,955.50

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5995				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				20.47				22,975.97

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5996				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				22.32				22,998.29

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5996				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				5.22				23,003.51

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5997				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				23,014.55

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5997				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				505.62				23,520.17

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5997				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				23,528.78

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5997				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				130.83				23,659.61

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5997				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				30.60				23,690.21

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5998				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				23,701.25

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5998				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				294.86				23,996.11

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5998				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				75.98				24,072.09

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5998				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				17.77				24,089.86

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5500				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				24,120.86

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5500				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				24,128.11

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5501				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				24,159.11

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5501				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				24,166.36

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5502				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				24,197.36

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5502				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				24,204.61

												Check				04/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-MAINT				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				45.20				24,249.81

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5503				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				120.48				24,370.29

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5503				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.18				24,398.47

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5504				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				24,409.51

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5504				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				377.16				24,786.67

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5504				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				97.19				24,883.86

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5504				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				22.73				24,906.59

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5505				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				24,917.63

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5505				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				261.05				25,178.68

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5505				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				67.27				25,245.95

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5505				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				15.74				25,261.69

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5506				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				83.15				25,344.84

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5506				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				19.44				25,364.28

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5507				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				90.68				25,454.96

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5507				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.21				25,476.17

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5508				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				25,487.21

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5508				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				346.46				25,833.67

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5508				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				25,842.28

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5508				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				89.81				25,932.09

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5508				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.01				25,953.10

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5509				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				25,964.14

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5509				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				315.44				26,279.58

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5509				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				81.29				26,360.87

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5509				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				19.01				26,379.88

												Bill				04/14/2020				706104254				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,037.38				29,417.26

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5510				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				120.48				29,537.74

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5510				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.18				29,565.92

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5511				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				29,576.96

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5511				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				295.20				29,872.16

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5511				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				74.40				29,946.56

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5511				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				17.40				29,963.96

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5512				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				29,975.00

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5512				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				274.28				30,249.28

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5512				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				70.68				30,319.96

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5512				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				16.53				30,336.49

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5513				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				30,347.53

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5513				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				192.48				30,540.01

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5513				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				49.60				30,589.61

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5513				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.60				30,601.21

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5514				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				78.75				30,679.96

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5514				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.42				30,698.38

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5515				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				85.94				30,784.32

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5515				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				20.10				30,804.42

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5516				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				30,815.46

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5516				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				450.40				31,265.86

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5516				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				31,274.47

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5516				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				116.60				31,391.07

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5516				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.26				31,418.33

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5517				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				31,429.37

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5517				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				372.02				31,801.39

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5517				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				95.86				31,897.25

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5517				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				22.42				31,919.67

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5518				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				31,950.67

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5518				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				31,957.92

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5519				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				31,988.92

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5519				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				31,996.17

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5520				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				32,027.17

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5520				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				32,034.42

												Check				05/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-MAINT				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				45.20				32,079.62

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5521				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				120.48				32,200.10

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5521				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.17				32,228.27

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5522				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				32,239.31

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5522				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				331.18				32,570.49

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5522				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				83.47				32,653.96

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5522				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				19.52				32,673.48

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5523				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				32,684.52

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5523				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				413.17				33,097.69

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5523				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				106.47				33,204.16

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5523				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				24.90				33,229.06

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5524				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				33,240.10

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5524				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				284.51				33,524.61

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5524				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				73.32				33,597.93

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5524				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				17.14				33,615.07

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5525				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				78.76				33,693.83

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5525				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.42				33,712.25

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5526				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				85.94				33,798.19

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5526				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				20.10				33,818.29

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5527				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				33,829.33

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5527				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				417.92				34,247.25

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5527				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				34,255.86

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5527				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				108.23				34,364.09

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5527				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				25.32				34,389.41

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5528				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				34,400.45

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5528				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				289.72				34,690.17

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5528				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				74.66				34,764.83

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5528				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				17.46				34,782.29

												Bill				05/14/2020				706104450				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,037.38				37,819.67

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5529				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				120.48				37,940.15

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5529				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.18				37,968.33

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5530				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				37,979.37

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5530				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				288.72				38,268.09

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5530				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				74.40				38,342.49

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5530				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				17.40				38,359.89

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5531				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				38,370.93

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5531				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				276.86				38,647.79

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5531				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				71.34				38,719.13

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5531				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				16.68				38,735.81

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5532				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				38,746.85

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5532				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				197.89				38,944.74

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5532				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				50.99				38,995.73

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5532				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.93				39,007.66

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5533				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				78.75				39,086.41

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5533				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.42				39,104.83

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5534				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				85.93				39,190.76

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5534				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				20.09				39,210.85

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5535				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				39,221.89

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5535				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				450.40				39,672.29

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5535				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				39,680.90

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5535				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				116.60				39,797.50

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5535				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.26				39,824.76

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5536				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				39,835.80

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5536				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				366.88				40,202.68

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5536				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				94.54				40,297.22

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5536				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				22.11				40,319.33

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5537				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				40,350.33

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5537				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				40,357.58

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5538				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				40,388.58

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5538				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				40,395.83

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5539				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				40,426.83

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5539				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				40,434.08

												Bill				05/31/2020				5/2020				BRANDON CHANEY				REIMBURSE FOR HEALTH INS PREMIUMS HE PAID FROM HIRE DATE TO JULY 1 WHEN HE WENT ON OUT PLAN				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				644.50				41,078.58

												Check				06/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-MAINT				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				45.20				41,123.78

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5540				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				120.47				41,244.25

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5540				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.18				41,272.43

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5541				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				41,283.47

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5541				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				304.96				41,588.43

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5541				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				78.58				41,667.01

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5541				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.38				41,685.39

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5542				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				41,696.43

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5542				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				372.02				42,068.45

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5542				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				95.87				42,164.32

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5542				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				22.42				42,186.74

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5543				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				42,197.78

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5543				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				297.14				42,494.92

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5543				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				76.57				42,571.49

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5543				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				17.91				42,589.40

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5544				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				80.58				42,669.98

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5544				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.84				42,688.82

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5545				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				85.94				42,774.76

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5545				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				20.10				42,794.86

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5546				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				22.32				42,817.18

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5546				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				5.22				42,822.40

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5547				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				42,833.44

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5547				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				372.45				43,205.89

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5547				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				43,214.50

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5547				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				96.51				43,311.01

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5547				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				22.58				43,333.59

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5548				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				43,344.63

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5548				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				307.72				43,652.35

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5548				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				79.30				43,731.65

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5548				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.54				43,750.19

												Bill				06/14/2020				706104384				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,485.95				47,236.14

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5549				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				120.48				47,356.62

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5549				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.17				47,384.79

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5550				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				47,395.83

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5550				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				396.99				47,792.82

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5550				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				102.30				47,895.12

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5550				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				23.92				47,919.04

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5551				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				47,930.08

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5551				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				274.28				48,204.36

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5551				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				70.68				48,275.04

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5551				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				16.53				48,291.57

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5552				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				48,302.61

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5552				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				208.72				48,511.33

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5552				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				53.79				48,565.12

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5552				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				12.57				48,577.69

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5553				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				78.76				48,656.45

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5553				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.42				48,674.87

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5554				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				85.94				48,760.81

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5554				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				20.10				48,780.91

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5555				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				24.55				48,805.46

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5555				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				5.74				48,811.20

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5556				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				48,822.24

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5556				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				369.20				49,191.44

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5556				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				49,200.05

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5556				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				95.67				49,295.72

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5556				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				22.37				49,318.09

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5557				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				49,329.13

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5557				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				382.31				49,711.44

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5557				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				98.51				49,809.95

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5557				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				23.04				49,832.99

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5558				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				49,863.99

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5558				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				49,871.24

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5559				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				49,902.24

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5559				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				49,909.49

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5560				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				49,940.49

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5560				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				49,947.74

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5561				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				120.48				50,068.22

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5561				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.18				50,096.40

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5562				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				50,107.44

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5562				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				323.40				50,430.84

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5562				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				74.40				50,505.24

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5562				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				17.40				50,522.64

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5563				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				50,533.68

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5563				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				399.42				50,933.10

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5563				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				91.89				51,024.99

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5563				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.49				51,046.48

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5564				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				51,057.52

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5564				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				247.94				51,305.46

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5564				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				57.04				51,362.50

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5564				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				13.34				51,375.84

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5565				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				78.75				51,454.59

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5565				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.42				51,473.01

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5566				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				85.94				51,558.95

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5566				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				20.10				51,579.05

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5567				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.93				51,587.98

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5567				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2.09				51,590.07

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5568				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				51,601.11

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5568				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				519.06				52,120.17

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5568				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				52,128.78

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5568				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				119.94				52,248.72

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5568				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.05				52,276.77

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5569				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				52,287.81

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5569				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				307.23				52,595.04

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5569				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				70.68				52,665.72

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5569				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				16.53				52,682.25

												Check				07/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-MAINT				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				45.20				52,727.45

												Bill				07/14/2020				706104441				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				4,171.33				56,898.78

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5570				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				120.48				57,019.26

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5570				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.17				57,047.43

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5571				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				57,058.47

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5571				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				323.40				57,381.87

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5571				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				74.40				57,456.27

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5571				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				17.40				57,473.67

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5572				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				57,484.71

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5572				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				382.13				57,866.84

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5572				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				87.91				57,954.75

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5572				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				20.56				57,975.31

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5573				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				57,986.35

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5573				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				336.88				58,323.23

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5573				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				77.50				58,400.73

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5573				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.13				58,418.86

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5574				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				81.68				58,500.54

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5574				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				19.10				58,519.64

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5575				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				100.96				58,620.60

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5575				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				23.61				58,644.21

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5576				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				22.04				58,666.25

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5576				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				5.16				58,671.41

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5577				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				58,682.45

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5577				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				606.38				59,288.83

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5577				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				59,297.44

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5577				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				140.04				59,437.48

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5577				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				32.75				59,470.23

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5578				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				59,481.27

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5578				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				307.23				59,788.50

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5578				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				70.68				59,859.18

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5578				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				16.53				59,875.71

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5579				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				120.47				59,996.18

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5579				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.18				60,024.36

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5580				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				60,035.40

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5580				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				335.53				60,370.93

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5580				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				77.19				60,448.12

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5580				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.06				60,466.18

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5581				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				60,477.22

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5581				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				405.18				60,882.40

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5581				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				93.21				60,975.61

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5581				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.80				60,997.41

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5582				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				61,008.45

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5582				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				215.60				61,224.05

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5582				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				49.60				61,273.65

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5582				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.60				61,285.25

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5583				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				80.22				61,365.47

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5583				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.76				61,384.23

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5584				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				85.94				61,470.17

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5584				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				20.10				61,490.27

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5585				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				61,501.31

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5585				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				395.36				61,896.67

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5585				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				61,905.28

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5585				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				91.49				61,996.77

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5585				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.40				62,018.17

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5586				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				62,029.21

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5586				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				410.94				62,440.15

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5586				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				94.54				62,534.69

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5586				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				22.11				62,556.80

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5587				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				62,587.80

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5587				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				62,595.05

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5588				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				62,626.05

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5588				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				62,633.30

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5589				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				62,664.30

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5589				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				62,671.55

												Check				08/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-MAINT				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				45.20				62,716.75

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5590				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				120.48				62,837.23

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5590				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.18				62,865.41

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5591				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				62,876.45

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5591				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				386.16				63,262.61

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5591				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				99.51				63,362.12

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5591				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				23.27				63,385.39

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5592				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				63,396.43

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5592				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				284.57				63,681.00

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5592				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				73.33				63,754.33

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5592				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				17.15				63,771.48

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5593				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				63,782.52

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5593				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				257.44				64,039.96

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5593				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				66.34				64,106.30

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5593				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				15.51				64,121.81

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5594				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				80.22				64,202.03

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5594				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.77				64,220.80

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5595				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				87.52				64,308.32

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5595				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				20.47				64,328.79

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5596				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				26.79				64,355.58

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5596				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				6.26				64,361.84

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5597				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				64,372.88

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5597				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				359.46				64,732.34

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5597				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				64,740.95

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5597				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				93.16				64,834.11

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5597				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.79				64,855.90

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5598				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				64,866.94

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5598				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				284.57				65,151.51

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5598				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				73.34				65,224.85

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5598				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				17.15				65,242.00

												Bill				08/14/2020				706104442				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,828.64				69,070.64

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5599				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				69,101.64

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5599				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				69,108.89

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5600				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				69,139.89

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5600				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				69,147.14

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5601				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				69,178.14

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5601				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				69,185.39

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5602				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				120.48				69,305.87

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5602				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.17				69,334.04

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5603				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				69,345.08

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5603				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				313.08				69,658.16

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5603				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				80.68				69,738.84

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5603				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.87				69,757.71

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5604				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				69,768.75

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5604				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				387.45				70,156.20

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5604				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				99.85				70,256.05

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5604				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				23.35				70,279.40

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5605				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				70,290.44

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5605				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				208.72				70,499.16

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5605				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				53.78				70,552.94

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5605				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				12.58				70,565.52

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5606				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				78.75				70,644.27

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5606				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.41				70,662.68

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5607				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				85.94				70,748.62

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5607				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				20.10				70,768.72

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5608				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				70,779.76

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5608				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				482.88				71,262.64

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5608				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				71,271.25

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5608				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				124.97				71,396.22

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5608				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				29.22				71,425.44

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5609				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				71,436.48

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5609				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				300.00				71,736.48

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5609				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				77.30				71,813.78

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5609				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.08				71,831.86

												Check				09/08/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-MAINT				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				45.20				71,877.06

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5610				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				120.48				71,997.54

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5610				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.18				72,025.72

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5611				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				72,036.76

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5611				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				456.54				72,493.30

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5611				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				117.65				72,610.95

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5611				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.51				72,638.46

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5612				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				72,649.50

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5612				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				310.29				72,959.79

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5612				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				79.95				73,039.74

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5612				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.70				73,058.44

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5613				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				73,069.48

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5613				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				208.72				73,278.20

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5613				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				53.79				73,331.99

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5613				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				12.58				73,344.57

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5614				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				82.42				73,426.99

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5614				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				19.28				73,446.27

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5615				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				87.52				73,533.79

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5615				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				20.47				73,554.26

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5616				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				73,565.30

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5616				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				395.19				73,960.49

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5616				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				73,969.10

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5616				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				102.36				74,071.46

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5616				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				23.94				74,095.40

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5617				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				74,106.44

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5617				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				390.02				74,496.46

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5617				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				100.51				74,596.97

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5617				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				23.51				74,620.48

												Bill				09/14/2020				706104346				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,828.64				78,449.12

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5618				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				78,480.12

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5618				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				78,487.37

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5619				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				78,518.37

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5619				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				78,525.62

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5620				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				78,556.62

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5620				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				78,563.87

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5621				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				120.48				78,684.35

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5621				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.18				78,712.53

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5622				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				78,723.57

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5622				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				299.55				79,023.12

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5622				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				77.19				79,100.31

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5622				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.05				79,118.36

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5623				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				79,129.40

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5623				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				274.28				79,403.68

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5623				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				70.68				79,474.36

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5623				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				16.53				79,490.89

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5624				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				79,501.93

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5624				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				262.86				79,764.79

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5624				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				67.73				79,832.52

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5624				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				15.84				79,848.36

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5625				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				79.49				79,927.85

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5625				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.59				79,946.44

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5626				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				85.94				80,032.38

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5626				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				20.09				80,052.47

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5627				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				80,063.51

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5627				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				463.40				80,526.91

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5627				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				80,535.52

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5627				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				119.95				80,655.47

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5627				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.06				80,683.53

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5628				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				80,694.57

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5628				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				284.57				80,979.14

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5628				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				73.33				81,052.47

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5628				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				17.15				81,069.62

												Check				10/08/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-MAINT				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				45.20				81,114.82

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD1				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				120.47				81,235.29

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD1				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.17				81,263.46

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD2				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				81,274.50

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD2				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				294.13				81,568.63

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD2				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				365.20				81,933.83

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD2				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				75.79				82,009.62

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD2				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				17.73				82,027.35

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD3				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				82,038.39

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD3				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				402.88				82,441.27

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD3				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				215.97				82,657.24

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD3				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				103.82				82,761.06

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD3				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				24.28				82,785.34

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD4				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				82,796.38

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD4				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				217.74				83,014.12

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD4				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				188.54				83,202.66

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD4				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				56.11				83,258.77

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD4				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				13.13				83,271.90

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD5				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				79.48				83,351.38

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD5				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.59				83,369.97

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD6				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				85.93				83,455.90

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD6				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				20.10				83,476.00

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD7				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				83,487.04

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD7				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				414.67				83,901.71

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD7				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				83,910.32

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD7				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				741.14				84,651.46

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD7				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				107.39				84,758.85

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD7				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				25.11				84,783.96

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD8				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				84,795.00

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD8				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				310.29				85,105.29

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD8				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				256.21				85,361.50

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD8				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				79.96				85,441.46

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD8				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.70				85,460.16

												Bill				10/14/2020				706104360				HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,828.64				89,288.80

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD9				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				120.48				89,409.28

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD9				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.18				89,437.46

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD10				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				89,448.50

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD10				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				424.06				89,872.56

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD10				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				365.20				90,237.76

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD10				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				109.28				90,347.04

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD10				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				25.56				90,372.60

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD11				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				90,383.64

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD11				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				317.16				90,700.80

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD11				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				215.97				90,916.77

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD11				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				81.73				90,998.50

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD11				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				19.12				91,017.62

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD12				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				91,028.66

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD12				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				224.96				91,253.62

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD12				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				188.54				91,442.16

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD12				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				57.97				91,500.13

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD12				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				13.55				91,513.68

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD13				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				80.95				91,594.63

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD13				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.93				91,613.56

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD14				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				95.43				91,708.99

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD14				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				22.32				91,731.31

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD15				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				91,742.35

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD15				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				408.18				92,150.53

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD15				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				92,159.14

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD15				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				741.14				92,900.28

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD15				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				105.72				93,006.00

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD15				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				24.73				93,030.73

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD16				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				93,041.77

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD16				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				405.46				93,447.23

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD16				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				256.21				93,703.44

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD16				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				104.48				93,807.92

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD16				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				24.43				93,832.35

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5629				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				168.32				94,000.67

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5629				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				39.36				94,040.03

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5630				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				42.97				94,083.00

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5630				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				10.05				94,093.05

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5631				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.88				94,124.93

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5631				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.46				94,132.39

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5632				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				94,132.39

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5632				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				731.91				94,864.30

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5632				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				94,864.30

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5632				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				94,864.30

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5632				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				188.60				95,052.90

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5632				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				44.10				95,097.00

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD17				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				95,128.00

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD17				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				95,135.25

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD18				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				95,166.25

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD18				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				95,173.50

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD19				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				95,204.50

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD19				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				95,211.75

												Check				11/03/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-MAINT				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				45.20				95,256.95

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD20				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				120.48				95,377.43

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD20				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.18				95,405.61

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD21				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				95,416.65

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD21				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				299.55				95,716.20

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD21				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				365.20				96,081.40

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD21				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				77.19				96,158.59

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD21				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.05				96,176.64

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD22				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				96,187.68

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD22				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				284.57				96,472.25

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD22				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				215.97				96,688.22

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD22				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				73.33				96,761.55

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD22				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				17.15				96,778.70

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD23				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				96,789.74

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD23				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				261.05				97,050.79

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD23				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				188.54				97,239.33

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD23				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				67.27				97,306.60

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD23				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				15.74				97,322.34

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD24				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				78.75				97,401.09

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD24				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.42				97,419.51

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD25				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				85.94				97,505.45

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD25				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				20.09				97,525.54

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD26				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				97,536.58

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD26				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				486.13				98,022.71

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD26				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				98,031.32

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD26				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				741.14				98,772.46

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD26				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				125.81				98,898.27

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD26				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				29.43				98,927.70

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD27				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				98,938.74

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD27				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				292.29				99,231.03

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD27				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				256.21				99,487.24

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD27				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				75.32				99,562.56

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD27				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				17.62				99,580.18

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD28				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				120.48				99,700.66

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD28				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.18				99,728.84

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD29				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				99,739.88

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD29				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				288.72				100,028.60

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD29				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				365.20				100,393.80

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD29				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				74.40				100,468.20

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD29				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				17.40				100,485.60

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD30				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				100,496.64

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD30				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				356.59				100,853.23

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD30				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				215.97				101,069.20

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD30				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				91.89				101,161.09

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD30				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.49				101,182.58

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD31				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				101,193.62

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD31				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				192.48				101,386.10

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD31				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				188.54				101,574.64

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD31				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				49.60				101,624.24

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD31				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.60				101,635.84

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD32				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				78.75				101,714.59

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD32				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.41				101,733.00

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD33				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				85.94				101,818.94

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD33				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				20.10				101,839.04

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD34				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				101,850.08

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD34				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				346.46				102,196.54

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD34				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				102,205.15

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD34				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				741.14				102,946.29

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD34				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				89.81				103,036.10

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD34				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.00				103,057.10

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD35				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				103,068.14

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD35				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				359.16				103,427.30

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD35				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				256.21				103,683.51

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD35				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				92.55				103,776.06

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD35				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.64				103,797.70

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD36				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				103,828.70

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD36				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				103,835.95

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD37				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				103,866.95

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD37				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				103,874.20

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD38				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				103,905.20

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD38				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				103,912.45

												Bill				11/30/2020				12/2020				KACO BENEFITS GROUP				DECEMBER HEALTH INS				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,737.06				107,649.51

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD39				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				120.48				107,769.99

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD39				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.17				107,798.16

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD40				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				107,809.20

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD40				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				407.82				108,217.02

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD40				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				365.20				108,582.22

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD40				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				105.09				108,687.31

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD40				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				24.58				108,711.89

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD41				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				108,722.93

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD41				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				297.43				109,020.36

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD41				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				215.97				109,236.33

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD41				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				76.65				109,312.98

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD41				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				17.92				109,330.90

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD42				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				109,341.94

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD42				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				245.41				109,587.35

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD42				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				188.54				109,775.89

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD42				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				63.24				109,839.13

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD42				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				14.79				109,853.92

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD43				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				81.69				109,935.61

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD43				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				19.11				109,954.72

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD44				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				87.52				110,042.24

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD44				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				20.47				110,062.71

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD45				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				110,073.75

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD45				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				499.12				110,572.87

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD45				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				110,581.48

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD45				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				741.14				111,322.62

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD45				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				129.15				111,451.77

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD45				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				30.21				111,481.98

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD46				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				111,493.02

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD46				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				300.00				111,793.02

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD46				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				256.21				112,049.23

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD46				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				77.31				112,126.54

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD46				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.08				112,144.62

												Check				12/04/2020				EFT				MODERN WOODMAN OF AMERICA				EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION TO LIFE INSURANCE-MAINT				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				45.20				112,189.82

												Bill				12/16/2020				1/2020				KACO BENEFITS GROUP				JANUARY 2021 HEALTH INS PRE				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				3,737.06				115,926.88

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD47				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				120.47				116,047.35

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD47				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.18				116,075.53

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD48				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				116,086.57

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD48				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				291.43				116,378.00

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD48				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				365.20				116,743.20

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD48				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				75.09				116,818.29

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD48				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				17.56				116,835.85

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD49				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				116,846.89

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD49				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				361.73				117,208.62

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD49				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				215.97				117,424.59

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD49				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				93.21				117,517.80

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD49				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.80				117,539.60

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD50				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				117,550.64

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD50				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				134.74				117,685.38

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD50				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				188.54				117,873.92

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD50				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				34.72				117,908.64

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD50				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.12				117,916.76

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD51				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				82.78				117,999.54

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD51				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				19.36				118,018.90

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD52				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				89.50				118,108.40

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD52				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				20.93				118,129.33

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD53				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				118,140.37

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD53				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				450.40				118,590.77

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD53				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				118,599.38

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD53				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				741.14				119,340.52

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD53				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				116.60				119,457.12

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD53				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.27				119,484.39

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD54				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				119,495.43

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD54				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				274.28				119,769.71

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD54				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				256.21				120,025.92

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD54				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				70.68				120,096.60

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD54				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				16.53				120,113.13

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD55				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				120,113.13

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD55				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				57.74				120,170.87

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD55				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				120,170.87

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD55				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				14.88				120,185.75

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD55				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3.48				120,189.23

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD56				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				120.48				120,309.71

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD56				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.17				120,337.88

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD57				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				120,348.92

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD57				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				386.16				120,735.08

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD57				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				388.26				121,123.34

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD57				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				99.51				121,222.85

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD57				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				23.27				121,246.12

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD58				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				121,257.16

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD58				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				274.28				121,531.44

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD58				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				452.38				121,983.82

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD58				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				70.68				122,054.50

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD58				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				16.53				122,071.03

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD59				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				122,082.07

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD59				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				259.25				122,341.32

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD59				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				215.88				122,557.20

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD59				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				66.81				122,624.01

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD59				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				15.62				122,639.63

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD60				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				122,670.63

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD60				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				122,677.88

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD61				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				81.32				122,759.20

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD61				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				19.02				122,778.22

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD62				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				122,809.22

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD62				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				122,816.47

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD63				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				85.94				122,902.41

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD63				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				20.10				122,922.51

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD64				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				31.00				122,953.51

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD64				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				7.25				122,960.76

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD65				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				122,971.80

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD65				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				362.70				123,334.50

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD65				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.61				123,343.11

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD65				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				452.38				123,795.49

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD65				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				94.00				123,889.49

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD65				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.98				123,911.47

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD66				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.04				123,922.51

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD66				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				361.73				124,284.24

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD66				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				215.88				124,500.12

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD66				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				93.21				124,593.33

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD66				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.80				124,615.13

				Total 604-6 · EMPLOYEE PEN & BEN/MAINTENANCE																																124,615.13				124,615.13

				604-5 · EMPLOYEES PEN. & BEN./OPERATION																																				0.00

				Total 604-5 · EMPLOYEES PEN. & BEN./OPERATION																																				0.00

				603-8 · SALARY & WAGES/OFFICERS																																				0.00

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5952				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				500.00

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5953				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				1,000.00

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5954				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				1,500.00

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5971				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				2,000.00

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5972				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				2,500.00

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5973				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				3,000.00

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5500				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				3,500.00

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5501				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				4,000.00

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5502				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				4,500.00

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5518				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				5,000.00

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5519				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				5,500.00

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5520				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				6,000.00

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5537				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				6,500.00

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5538				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				7,000.00

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5539				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				7,500.00

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5558				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				8,000.00

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5559				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				8,500.00

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5560				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				9,000.00

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5587				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				9,500.00

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5588				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				10,000.00

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5589				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				10,500.00

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5599				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				11,000.00

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5600				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				11,500.00

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5601				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				12,000.00

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5618				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				12,500.00

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5619				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				13,000.00

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5620				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				13,500.00

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD17				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				14,000.00

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD18				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				14,500.00

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD19				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				15,000.00

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD36				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				15,500.00

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD37				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				16,000.00

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD38				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				16,500.00

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD60				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				17,000.00

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD62				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				17,500.00

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD64				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				500.00				18,000.00

				Total 603-8 · SALARY & WAGES/OFFICERS																																18,000.00				18,000.00

				601-8 · SALARY & WAGES/AD & G																																				0.00

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5937				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,938.62				1,938.62

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5940				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				1,938.62

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5944				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,938.62				3,877.24

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5947				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				3,877.24

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5955				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,938.62				5,815.86

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5958				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				5,815.86

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5963				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,938.62				7,754.48

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5966				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				7,754.48

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5974				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,938.62				9,693.10

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5977				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9,693.10

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5983				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,938.62				11,631.72

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5986				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				11,631.72

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5991				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,938.62				13,570.34

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5994				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				13,570.34

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5503				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,938.62				15,508.96

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5506				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				15,508.96

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5510				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,938.62				17,447.58

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5514				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				17,447.58

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5521				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,938.62				19,386.20

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5525				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				19,386.20

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5529				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,938.62				21,324.82

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5533				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				21,324.82

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5540				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,938.62				23,263.44

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5544				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				23,263.44

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5549				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,938.62				25,202.06

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5553				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				25,202.06

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5561				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,938.62				27,140.68

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5565				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				27,140.68

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5570				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,938.62				29,079.30

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5574				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				29,079.30

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5579				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,938.62				31,017.92

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5583				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				31,017.92

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5590				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,938.62				32,956.54

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5594				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				32,956.54

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5602				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,938.62				34,895.16

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5606				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				34,895.16

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5610				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,938.62				36,833.78

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5614				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				36,833.78

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5621				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,938.62				38,772.40

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5625				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				38,772.40

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD1				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,938.62				40,711.02

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD5				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				40,711.02

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD9				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,938.62				42,649.64

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD13				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				42,649.64

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD20				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,938.62				44,588.26

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD24				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				44,588.26

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD28				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,938.62				46,526.88

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD32				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				46,526.88

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD39				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,938.62				48,465.50

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD43				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				48,465.50

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD47				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,938.62				50,404.12

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD51				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				50,404.12

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD56				AUDREA B MILLER				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,938.62				52,342.74

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD61				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				52,342.74

				Total 601-8 · SALARY & WAGES/AD & G																																52,342.74				52,342.74

				601-7 · SALARY & WAGES/CUST. SERVICE																																				0.00

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5940				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,260.00				1,260.00

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5940				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				1,260.00

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5940				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				1,260.00

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5940				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				47.26				1,307.26

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5941				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				952.00				2,259.26

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5941				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				408.00				2,667.26

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5941				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				2,667.26

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5941				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				2,667.26

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5941				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				2,667.26

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5947				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,260.00				3,927.26

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5947				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				3,927.26

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5947				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				3,927.26

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5947				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				3,927.26

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5948				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,198.50				5,125.76

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5948				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				161.50				5,287.26

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5948				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				5,287.26

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5948				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				63.75				5,351.01

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5948				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				5,351.01

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5949				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				270.00				5,621.01

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5949				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				5,621.01

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5958				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,260.00				6,881.01

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5958				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				6,881.01

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5958				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				6,881.01

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5958				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				35.45				6,916.46

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5959				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,360.00				8,276.46

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5959				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,276.46

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5959				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,276.46

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5959				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				38.25				8,314.71

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5959				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,314.71

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5960				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				81.00				8,395.71

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5960				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,395.71

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5966				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,260.00				9,655.71

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5966				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9,655.71

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5966				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9,655.71

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5966				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				106.34				9,762.05

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5967				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,334.50				11,096.55

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5967				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.50				11,105.05

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5967				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				17.00				11,122.05

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5967				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				63.75				11,185.80

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5967				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				11,185.80

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5968				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				265.50				11,451.30

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5968				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				11,451.30

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5977				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,260.00				12,711.30

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5977				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				12,711.30

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5977				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				12,711.30

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5977				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				94.52				12,805.82

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5978				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,181.50				13,987.32

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5978				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				178.50				14,165.82

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5978				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				14,165.82

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5978				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				12.75				14,178.57

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5978				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				14,178.57

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5979				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				148.50				14,327.07

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5979				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				14,327.07

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5986				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,260.00				15,587.07

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5986				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				15,587.07

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5986				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				15,587.07

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5986				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				15,587.07

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5987				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,360.00				16,947.07

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5987				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				16,947.07

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5987				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				16,947.07

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5987				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				51.00				16,998.07

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5987				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				16,998.07

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5988				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				213.75				17,211.82

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5988				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				17,211.82

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5994				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				630.00				17,841.82

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5994				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				630.00				18,471.82

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5994				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				18,471.82

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5994				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				18,471.82

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5995				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				816.00				19,287.82

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5995				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				544.00				19,831.82

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5995				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				19,831.82

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5995				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				25.50				19,857.32

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5995				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				19,857.32

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5996				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				360.00				20,217.32

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5996				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				20,217.32

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5506				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,260.00				21,477.32

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5506				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				21,477.32

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5506				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				21,477.32

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5506				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				70.89				21,548.21

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5507				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,360.00				22,908.21

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5507				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				22,908.21

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5507				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				22,908.21

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5507				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				76.50				22,984.71

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5507				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				22,984.71

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5514				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,260.00				24,244.71

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5514				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				24,244.71

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5514				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				24,244.71

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5514				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				24,244.71

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5515				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,181.50				25,426.21

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5515				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				178.50				25,604.71

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5515				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				25,604.71

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5515				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				25,604.71

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5515				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				25,604.71

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5525				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,134.00				26,738.71

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5525				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				126.00				26,864.71

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5525				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				26,864.71

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5525				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				26,864.71

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5526				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,360.00				28,224.71

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5526				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				28,224.71

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5526				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				28,224.71

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5526				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				28,224.71

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5526				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				28,224.71

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5533				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,260.00				29,484.71

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5533				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				29,484.71

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5533				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				29,484.71

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5533				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				29,484.71

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5534				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,054.00				30,538.71

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5534				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				136.00				30,674.71

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5534				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				170.00				30,844.71

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5534				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				30,844.71

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5534				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				30,844.71

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5544				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,260.00				32,104.71

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5544				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				32,104.71

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5544				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				32,104.71

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5544				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				29.54				32,134.25

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5545				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,360.00				33,494.25

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5545				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				33,494.25

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5545				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				33,494.25

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5545				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				33,494.25

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5545				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				33,494.25

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5546				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				360.00				33,854.25

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5546				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				33,854.25

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5553				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,260.00				35,114.25

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5553				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				35,114.25

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5553				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				35,114.25

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5553				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				35,114.25

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5554				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,275.00				36,389.25

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5554				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				85.00				36,474.25

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5554				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				36,474.25

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5554				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				36,474.25

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5554				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				36,474.25

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5555				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				396.00				36,870.25

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5555				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				36,870.25

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5565				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,047.38				37,917.63

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5565				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				212.63				38,130.26

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5565				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				38,130.26

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5565				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				38,130.26

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5566				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,164.50				39,294.76

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5566				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				136.00				39,430.76

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5566				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				59.50				39,490.26

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5566				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				39,490.26

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5566				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				39,490.26

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5567				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				144.00				39,634.26

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5567				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				39,634.26

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5574				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,260.00				40,894.26

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5574				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				40,894.26

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5574				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				40,894.26

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5574				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				47.26				40,941.52

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5575				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,343.00				42,284.52

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5575				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				17.00				42,301.52

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5575				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				42,301.52

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5575				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				242.25				42,543.77

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5575				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				42,543.77

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5576				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				355.50				42,899.27

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5576				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				42,899.27

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5583				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,260.00				44,159.27

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5583				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				44,159.27

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5583				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				44,159.27

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5583				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				23.63				44,182.90

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5584				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,317.50				45,500.40

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5584				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				42.50				45,542.90

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5584				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				45,542.90

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5584				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				45,542.90

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5584				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				45,542.90

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5594				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,260.00				46,802.90

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5594				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				46,802.90

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5594				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				46,802.90

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5594				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				23.63				46,826.53

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5595				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,198.50				48,025.03

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5595				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				48,025.03

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5595				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				161.50				48,186.53

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5595				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				25.50				48,212.03

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5595				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				48,212.03

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5596				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				432.00				48,644.03

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5596				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				48,644.03

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5606				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,134.00				49,778.03

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5606				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				126.00				49,904.03

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5606				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				49,904.03

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5606				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				49,904.03

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5607				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,054.00				50,958.03

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5607				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				306.00				51,264.03

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5607				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				51,264.03

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5607				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				51,264.03

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5607				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				51,264.03

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5614				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,260.00				52,524.03

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5614				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				52,524.03

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5614				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				52,524.03

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5614				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				59.08				52,583.11

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5615				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,351.50				53,934.61

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5615				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.50				53,943.11

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5615				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				53,943.11

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5615				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				25.50				53,968.61

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5615				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				53,968.61

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5625				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				630.00				54,598.61

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5625				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				630.00				55,228.61

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5625				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				55,228.61

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5625				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.82				55,240.43

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5626				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,351.50				56,591.93

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5626				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				8.50				56,600.43

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5626				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				56,600.43

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5626				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				56,600.43

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5626				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				56,600.43

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD5				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,260.00				57,860.43

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD5				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				57,860.43

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD5				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				57,860.43

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD5				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.82				57,872.25

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD6				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,360.00				59,232.25

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD6				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				59,232.25

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD6				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				59,232.25

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD6				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				59,232.25

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD6				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				59,232.25

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD13				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,260.00				60,492.25

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD13				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				60,492.25

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD13				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				60,492.25

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD13				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				35.45				60,527.70

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD14				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,190.00				61,717.70

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD14				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				170.00				61,887.70

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD14				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				61,887.70

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD14				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				153.00				62,040.70

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD14				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				62,040.70

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5630				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				693.00				62,733.70

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5631				LUCIANA K COX								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				514.25				63,247.95

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD24				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,236.38				64,484.33

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD24				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				23.63				64,507.96

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD24				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				64,507.96

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD24				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				64,507.96

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD25				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,334.50				65,842.46

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD25				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				25.50				65,867.96

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD25				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				65,867.96

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD25				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				65,867.96

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD25				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				65,867.96

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD32				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,260.00				67,127.96

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD32				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				67,127.96

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD32				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				67,127.96

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD32				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				67,127.96

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD33				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,360.00				68,487.96

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD33				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				68,487.96

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD33				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				68,487.96

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD33				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				68,487.96

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD33				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				68,487.96

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD43				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,260.00				69,747.96

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD43				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				69,747.96

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD43				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				69,747.96

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD43				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				47.26				69,795.22

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD44				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,326.00				71,121.22

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD44				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				71,121.22

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD44				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				34.00				71,155.22

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD44				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				25.50				71,180.72

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD44				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				71,180.72

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD51				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,260.00				72,440.72

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD51				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				72,440.72

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD51				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				72,440.72

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD51				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				64.98				72,505.70

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD52				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,360.00				73,865.70

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD52				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				73,865.70

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD52				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				73,865.70

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD52				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				57.38				73,923.08

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD52				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				73,923.08

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD61				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,260.00				75,183.08

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD61				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				75,183.08

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD61				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				75,183.08

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD61				DEBRA A RISON {EMPLOYEE}				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				41.35				75,224.43

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD63				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,224.00				76,448.43

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD63				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				136.00				76,584.43

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD63				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				76,584.43

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD63				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				76,584.43

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD63				LUCIANA K COX				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				76,584.43

				Total 601-7 · SALARY & WAGES/CUST. SERVICE																																76,584.43				76,584.43

				601-6 · SALARY & WAGES/MAINTENANCE																																				0.00

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5938				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,140.00				1,140.00

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5938				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				64.14				1,204.14

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5938				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				171.04				1,375.18

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5938				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				1,375.18

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5938				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				1,375.18

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5939				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				760.00				2,135.18

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5939				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				2,135.18

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5939				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				2,135.18

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5939				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				2,135.18

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5939				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				2,135.18

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5942				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,440.00				3,575.18

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5942				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				3,575.18

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5942				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				3,575.18

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5942				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				81.00				3,656.18

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5942				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				864.00				4,520.18

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5942				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				4,520.18

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5943				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,111.50				5,631.68

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5943				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.50				5,660.18

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5943				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				5,660.18

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5943				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				64.14				5,724.32

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5943				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				342.08				6,066.40

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5945				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,026.00				7,092.40

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5945				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				7,092.40

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5945				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				342.08				7,434.48

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5945				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				7,434.48

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5945				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				114.00				7,548.48

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5946				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				800.00				8,348.48

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5946				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,348.48

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5946				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,348.48

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5946				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,348.48

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5946				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				8,348.48

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5950				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,296.00				9,644.48

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5950				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9,644.48

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5950				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9,644.48

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5950				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				216.00				9,860.48

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5950				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9,860.48

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5950				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9,860.48

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5951				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				997.50				10,857.98

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5951				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				142.50				11,000.48

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5951				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				11,000.48

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5951				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				10.69				11,011.17

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5951				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				342.08				11,353.25

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5956				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				969.00				12,322.25

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5956				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				42.76				12,365.01

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5956				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				12,365.01

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5956				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				12,365.01

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5956				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				171.00				12,536.01

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5957				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				800.00				13,336.01

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5957				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				45.00				13,381.01

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5957				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				360.00				13,741.01

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5957				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				13,741.01

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5957				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				13,741.01

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5961				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,440.00				15,181.01

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5961				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				15,181.01

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5961				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				15,181.01

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5961				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				135.00				15,316.01

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5961				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				432.00				15,748.01

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5961				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				15,748.01

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5962				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,054.50				16,802.51

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5962				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				28.50				16,831.01

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5962				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				57.00				16,888.01

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5962				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				256.56				17,144.57

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5962				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				17,144.57

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5964				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,026.00				18,170.57

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5964				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				213.80				18,384.37

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5964				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				342.08				18,726.45

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5964				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				18,726.45

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5964				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				114.00				18,840.45

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5965				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				800.00				19,640.45

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5965				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				172.50				19,812.95

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5965				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				19,812.95

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5965				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				19,812.95

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5965				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				19,812.95

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5969				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,440.00				21,252.95

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5969				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				21,252.95

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5969				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				21,252.95

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5969				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				270.00				21,522.95

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5969				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				21,522.95

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5969				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				21,522.95

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5970				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				997.50				22,520.45

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5970				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				142.50				22,662.95

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5970				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				22,662.95

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5970				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				213.80				22,876.75

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5970				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				342.08				23,218.83

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5975				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,140.00				24,358.83

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5975				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				64.14				24,422.97

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5975				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				24,422.97

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5975				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				24,422.97

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5975				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				24,422.97

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5976				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				800.00				25,222.97

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5976				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				90.00				25,312.97

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5976				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				240.00				25,552.97

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5976				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				25,552.97

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5976				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				25,552.97

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5980				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,440.00				26,992.97

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5980				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				26,992.97

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5980				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				26,992.97

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5980				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				162.00				27,154.97

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5980				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				432.00				27,586.97

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5980				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				27,586.97

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5981				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,140.00				28,726.97

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5981				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				28,726.97

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5981				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				28,726.97

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5981				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				96.21				28,823.18

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5981				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				28,823.18

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5984				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,140.00				29,963.18

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5984				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				203.11				30,166.29

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5984				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				342.08				30,508.37

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5984				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				30,508.37

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5984				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				30,508.37

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5985				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				800.00				31,308.37

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5985				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				82.50				31,390.87

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5985				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				31,390.87

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5985				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				31,390.87

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5985				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				31,390.87

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5989				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,440.00				32,830.87

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5989				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				32,830.87

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5989				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				32,830.87

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5989				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				256.50				33,087.37

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5989				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				33,087.37

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5989				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				33,087.37

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5990				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,140.00				34,227.37

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5990				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				34,227.37

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5990				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				34,227.37

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5990				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				267.25				34,494.62

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5990				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				342.08				34,836.70

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5992				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,140.00				35,976.70

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5992				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				85.52				36,062.22

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5992				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				36,062.22

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5992				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				36,062.22

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5992				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				36,062.22

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5993				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				800.00				36,862.22

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5993				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				75.00				36,937.22

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5993				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				240.00				37,177.22

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5993				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				37,177.22

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5993				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				37,177.22

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5997				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,440.00				38,617.22

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5997				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				38,617.22

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5997				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				38,617.22

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5997				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				229.50				38,846.72

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5997				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				432.00				39,278.72

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5997				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				39,278.72

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5998				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,140.00				40,418.72

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5998				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				40,418.72

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5998				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				40,418.72

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5998				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				85.52				40,504.24

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5998				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				40,504.24

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5504				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,140.00				41,644.24

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5504				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				85.52				41,729.76

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5504				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				342.08				42,071.84

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5504				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				42,071.84

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5504				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				42,071.84

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5505				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				800.00				42,871.84

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5505				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				45.00				42,916.84

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5505				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				240.00				43,156.84

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5505				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				43,156.84

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5505				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				43,156.84

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5508				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,440.00				44,596.84

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5508				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				44,596.84

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5508				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				44,596.84

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5508				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				44,596.84

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5508				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				44,596.84

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5508				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				44,596.84

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5509				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,140.00				45,736.84

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5509				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				45,736.84

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5509				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				45,736.84

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5509				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				45,736.84

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5509				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				171.04				45,907.88

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5511				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,200.00				47,107.88

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5511				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				47,107.88

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5511				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				47,107.88

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5511				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				47,107.88

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5511				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				47,107.88

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5512				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,140.00				48,247.88

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5512				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				48,247.88

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5512				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				48,247.88

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5512				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				48,247.88

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5512				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				48,247.88

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5513				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				800.00				49,047.88

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5513				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				49,047.88

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5513				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				49,047.88

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5513				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				49,047.88

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5513				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				49,047.88

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5516				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,440.00				50,487.88

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5516				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				50,487.88

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5516				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				50,487.88

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5516				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				50,487.88

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5516				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				432.00				50,919.88

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5516				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				50,919.88

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5517				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,140.00				52,059.88

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5517				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				52,059.88

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5517				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				52,059.88

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5517				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				64.14				52,124.02

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5517				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				342.08				52,466.10

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5522				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,200.00				53,666.10

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5522				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				146.25				53,812.35

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5522				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				53,812.35

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5522				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				53,812.35

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5522				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				53,812.35

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5523				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				855.00				54,667.35

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5523				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				235.18				54,902.53

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5523				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				342.08				55,244.61

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5523				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				55,244.61

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5523				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				285.00				55,529.61

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5524				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				800.00				56,329.61

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5524				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				142.50				56,472.11

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5524				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				240.00				56,712.11

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5524				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				56,712.11

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5524				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				56,712.11

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5527				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,440.00				58,152.11

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5527				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				58,152.11

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5527				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				58,152.11

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5527				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				297.00				58,449.11

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5527				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				58,449.11

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5527				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				58,449.11

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5528				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,026.00				59,475.11

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5528				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				114.00				59,589.11

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5528				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				59,589.11

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5528				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				64.14				59,653.25

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5528				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				59,653.25

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5530				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,185.00				60,838.25

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5530				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				60,838.25

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5530				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				60,838.25

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5530				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				60,838.25

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5530				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				15.00				60,853.25

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5531				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,083.00				61,936.25

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5531				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				10.69				61,946.94

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5531				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				61,946.94

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5531				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				61,946.94

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5531				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				57.00				62,003.94

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5532				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				800.00				62,803.94

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5532				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				22.50				62,826.44

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5532				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				62,826.44

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5532				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				62,826.44

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5532				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				62,826.44

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5535				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,440.00				64,266.44

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5535				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				64,266.44

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5535				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				64,266.44

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5535				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				64,266.44

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5535				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				432.00				64,698.44

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5535				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				64,698.44

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5536				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,140.00				65,838.44

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5536				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				65,838.44

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5536				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				65,838.44

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5536				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				42.76				65,881.20

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5536				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				342.08				66,223.28

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5541				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,200.00				67,423.28

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5541				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				67.50				67,490.78

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5541				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				67,490.78

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5541				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				67,490.78

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5541				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				67,490.78

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5542				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,140.00				68,630.78

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5542				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				64.14				68,694.92

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5542				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				342.08				69,037.00

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5542				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				69,037.00

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5542				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				69,037.00

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5543				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				800.00				69,837.00

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5543				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				75.00				69,912.00

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5543				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				360.00				70,272.00

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5543				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				70,272.00

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5543				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				70,272.00

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5547				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,440.00				71,712.00

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5547				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				71,712.00

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5547				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				71,712.00

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5547				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				108.00				71,820.00

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5547				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				71,820.00

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5547				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				71,820.00

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5548				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,140.00				72,960.00

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5548				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				72,960.00

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5548				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				72,960.00

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5548				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				138.97				73,098.97

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5548				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				73,098.97

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5550				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,080.00				74,178.97

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5550				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				90.00				74,268.97

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5550				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				360.00				74,628.97

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5550				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				74,628.97

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5550				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				120.00				74,748.97

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5551				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				570.00				75,318.97

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5551				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				75,318.97

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5551				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				75,318.97

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5551				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				75,318.97

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5551				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				570.00				75,888.97

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5552				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				800.00				76,688.97

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5552				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				67.50				76,756.47

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5552				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				76,756.47

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5552				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				76,756.47

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5552				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				76,756.47

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5556				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,440.00				78,196.47

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5556				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				78,196.47

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5556				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				78,196.47

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5556				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				94.50				78,290.97

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5556				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				78,290.97

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5556				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				78,290.97

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5557				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,026.00				79,316.97

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5557				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				114.00				79,430.97

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5557				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				79,430.97

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5557				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				106.90				79,537.87

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5557				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				342.08				79,879.95

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5562				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				600.00				80,479.95

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5562				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				80,479.95

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5562				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				80,479.95

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5562				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				80,479.95

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5562				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				600.00				81,079.95

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5563				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,140.00				82,219.95

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5563				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				82,219.95

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5563				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				342.08				82,562.03

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5563				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				82,562.03

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5563				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				82,562.03

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5564				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				800.00				83,362.03

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5564				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				120.00				83,482.03

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5564				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				83,482.03

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5564				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				83,482.03

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5564				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				83,482.03

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5568				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,440.00				84,922.03

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5568				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				84,922.03

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5568				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				84,922.03

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5568				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				54.00				84,976.03

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5568				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				432.00				85,408.03

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5568				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				85,408.03

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5569				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,026.00				86,434.03

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5569				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				114.00				86,548.03

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5569				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				86,548.03

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5569				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				86,548.03

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5569				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				86,548.03

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5571				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				86,548.03

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5571				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				86,548.03

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5571				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				86,548.03

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5571				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				86,548.03

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5571				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,200.00				87,748.03

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5572				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,140.00				88,888.03

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5572				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				88,888.03

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5572				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				277.94				89,165.97

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5572				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				89,165.97

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5572				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				89,165.97

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5573				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				800.00				89,965.97

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5573				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				210.00				90,175.97

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5573				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				240.00				90,415.97

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5573				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				90,415.97

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5573				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				90,415.97

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5577				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,440.00				91,855.97

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5577				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				91,855.97

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5577				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				91,855.97

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5577				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				378.00				92,233.97

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5577				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				432.00				92,665.97

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5577				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				92,665.97

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5578				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				570.00				93,235.97

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5578				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				570.00				93,805.97

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5578				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				93,805.97

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5578				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				93,805.97

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5578				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				93,805.97

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5580				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,200.00				95,005.97

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5580				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				45.00				95,050.97

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5580				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				95,050.97

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5580				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				95,050.97

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5580				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				95,050.97

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5581				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,026.00				96,076.97

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5581				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.38				96,098.35

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5581				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				342.08				96,440.43

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5581				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				96,440.43

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5581				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				114.00				96,554.43

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5582				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				96,554.43

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5582				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				96,554.43

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5582				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				96,554.43

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5582				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				96,554.43

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5582				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				800.00				97,354.43

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5585				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,440.00				98,794.43

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5585				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				98,794.43

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5585				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				98,794.43

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5585				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				27.00				98,821.43

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5585				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				98,821.43

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5585				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				98,821.43

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5586				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,140.00				99,961.43

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5586				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				99,961.43

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5586				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				99,961.43

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5586				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				42.76				100,004.19

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5586				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				342.08				100,346.27

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5591				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,080.00				101,426.27

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5591				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				45.00				101,471.27

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5591				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				360.00				101,831.27

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5591				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				120.00				101,951.27

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5591				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				101,951.27

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5592				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,140.00				103,091.27

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5592				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				42.76				103,134.03

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5592				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				103,134.03

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5592				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				103,134.03

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5592				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				103,134.03

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5593				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				800.00				103,934.03

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5593				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				30.00				103,964.03

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5593				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				240.00				104,204.03

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5593				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				104,204.03

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5593				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				104,204.03

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5597				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,440.00				105,644.03

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5597				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				105,644.03

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5597				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				105,644.03

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5597				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				54.00				105,698.03

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5597				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				105,698.03

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5597				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				105,698.03

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5598				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,140.00				106,838.03

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5598				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				106,838.03

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5598				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				106,838.03

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5598				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				42.76				106,880.79

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5598				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				106,880.79

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5603				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,200.00				108,080.79

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5603				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				101.25				108,182.04

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5603				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				108,182.04

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5603				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				108,182.04

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5603				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				108,182.04

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5604				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,140.00				109,322.04

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5604				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				128.28				109,450.32

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5604				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				342.08				109,792.40

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5604				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				109,792.40

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5604				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				109,792.40

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5605				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				800.00				110,592.40

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5605				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				67.50				110,659.90

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5605				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				110,659.90

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5605				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				110,659.90

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5605				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				110,659.90

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5608				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,440.00				112,099.90

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5608				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				112,099.90

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5608				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				112,099.90

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5608				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				135.00				112,234.90

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5608				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				432.00				112,666.90

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5608				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				112,666.90

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5609				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,140.00				113,806.90

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5609				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				113,806.90

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5609				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				113,806.90

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5609				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				106.90				113,913.80

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5609				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				113,913.80

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5611				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,200.00				115,113.80

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5611				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				157.50				115,271.30

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5611				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				540.00				115,811.30

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5611				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				115,811.30

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5611				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				115,811.30

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5612				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				969.00				116,780.30

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5612				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				149.66				116,929.96

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5612				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				116,929.96

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5612				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				116,929.96

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5612				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				171.00				117,100.96

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5613				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				800.00				117,900.96

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5613				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				67.50				117,968.46

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5613				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				117,968.46

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5613				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				117,968.46

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5613				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				117,968.46

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5616				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,440.00				119,408.46

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5616				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				119,408.46

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5616				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				119,408.46

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5616				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				202.50				119,610.96

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5616				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				119,610.96

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5616				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				119,610.96

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5617				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,140.00				120,750.96

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5617				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				120,750.96

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5617				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				120,750.96

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5617				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				138.97				120,889.93

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5617				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				342.08				121,232.01

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5622				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,200.00				122,432.01

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5622				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				45.00				122,477.01

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5622				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				122,477.01

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5622				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				122,477.01

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5622				BRANDON N CHANEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				122,477.01

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5623				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,001.06				123,478.07

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5623				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				123,478.07

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5623				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				123,478.07

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5623				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				114.00				123,592.07

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5623				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				24.94				123,617.01

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5624				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				800.00				124,417.01

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5624				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				52.50				124,469.51

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5624				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				240.00				124,709.51

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5624				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				124,709.51

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5624				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				124,709.51

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5627				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,422.00				126,131.51

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5627				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				18.00				126,149.51

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5627				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				126,149.51

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5627				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				54.00				126,203.51

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5627				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				432.00				126,635.51

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5627				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				126,635.51

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5628				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,140.00				127,775.51

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5628				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				127,775.51

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5628				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				127,775.51

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5628				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				42.76				127,818.27

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5628				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				127,818.27

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD2				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,200.00				129,018.27

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD2				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				22.50				129,040.77

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD2				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				129,040.77

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD2				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				129,040.77

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD2				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				129,040.77

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD3				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,140.00				130,180.77

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD3				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				192.42				130,373.19

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD3				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				342.08				130,715.27

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD3				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				130,715.27

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD3				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				130,715.27

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD4				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				800.00				131,515.27

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD4				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				105.00				131,620.27

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD4				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				131,620.27

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD4				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				131,620.27

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD4				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				131,620.27

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD7				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,440.00				133,060.27

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD7				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				133,060.27

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD7				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				133,060.27

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD7				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				283.50				133,343.77

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD7				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				133,343.77

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD7				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				133,343.77

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD8				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,140.00				134,483.77

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD8				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				134,483.77

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD8				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				134,483.77

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD8				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				149.66				134,633.43

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD8				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				134,633.43

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD10				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,200.00				135,833.43

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD10				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				202.50				136,035.93

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD10				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				360.00				136,395.93

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD10				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				136,395.93

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD10				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				136,395.93

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD11				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				912.00				137,307.93

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD11				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				342.08				137,650.01

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD11				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				64.14				137,714.15

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD11				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				137,714.15

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD11				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				137,714.15

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD12				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				800.00				138,514.15

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD12				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				135.00				138,649.15

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD12				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				138,649.15

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD12				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				138,649.15

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD12				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				138,649.15

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD15				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,440.00				140,089.15

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD15				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				140,089.15

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD15				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				140,089.15

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD15				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				256.50				140,345.65

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD15				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				140,345.65

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD15				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				140,345.65

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD16				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,140.00				141,485.65

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD16				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				141,485.65

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD16				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				141,485.65

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD16				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				203.11				141,688.76

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD16				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				342.08				142,030.84

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD21				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,200.00				143,230.84

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD21				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				45.00				143,275.84

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD21				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				143,275.84

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD21				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				143,275.84

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD21				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				143,275.84

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD22				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				883.50				144,159.34

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD22				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				42.76				144,202.10

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD22				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				144,202.10

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD22				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				144,202.10

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD22				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				256.50				144,458.60

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD23				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				800.00				145,258.60

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD23				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				45.00				145,303.60

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD23				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				240.00				145,543.60

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD23				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				145,543.60

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD23				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				145,543.60

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD26				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,440.00				146,983.60

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD26				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				146,983.60

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD26				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				146,983.60

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD26				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				148.50				147,132.10

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD26				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				432.00				147,564.10

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD26				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				147,564.10

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD27				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,140.00				148,704.10

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD27				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				148,704.10

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD27				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				148,704.10

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD27				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				74.83				148,778.93

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD27				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				148,778.93

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD29				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,140.00				149,918.93

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD29				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				149,918.93

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD29				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				149,918.93

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD29				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				149,918.93

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD29				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				60.00				149,978.93

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD30				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,140.00				151,118.93

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD30				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				151,118.93

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD30				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				342.08				151,461.01

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD30				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				151,461.01

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD30				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				151,461.01

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD31				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				800.00				152,261.01

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD31				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				152,261.01

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD31				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				152,261.01

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD31				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				152,261.01

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD31				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				152,261.01

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD34				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,440.00				153,701.01

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD34				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				153,701.01

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD34				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				153,701.01

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD34				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				153,701.01

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD34				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				153,701.01

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD34				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				153,701.01

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD35				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,140.00				154,841.01

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD35				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				154,841.01

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD35				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				154,841.01

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD35				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				10.69				154,851.70

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD35				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				342.08				155,193.78

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD40				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,200.00				156,393.78

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD40				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				135.00				156,528.78

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD40				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				360.00				156,888.78

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD40				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				156,888.78

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD40				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				156,888.78

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD41				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,140.00				158,028.78

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD41				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				96.21				158,124.99

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD41				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				158,124.99

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD41				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				158,124.99

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD41				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				158,124.99

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD42				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				720.00				158,844.99

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD42				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				60.00				158,904.99

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD42				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				240.00				159,144.99

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD42				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				159,144.99

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD42				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				159,144.99

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD45				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,440.00				160,584.99

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD45				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				160,584.99

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD45				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				160,584.99

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD45				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				202.50				160,787.49

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD45				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				432.00				161,219.49

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD45				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				161,219.49

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD46				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,140.00				162,359.49

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD46				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				162,359.49

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD46				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				162,359.49

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD46				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				106.90				162,466.39

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD46				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				162,466.39

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD48				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,200.00				163,666.39

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD48				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				11.25				163,677.64

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD48				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				163,677.64

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD48				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				163,677.64

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD48				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				163,677.64

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD49				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,140.00				164,817.64

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD49				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.38				164,839.02

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD49				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				342.08				165,181.10

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD49				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				165,181.10

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD49				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				165,181.10

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD50				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				560.00				165,741.10

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD50				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				165,741.10

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD50				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				165,741.10

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD50				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				165,741.10

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD50				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				165,741.10

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD53				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,440.00				167,181.10

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD53				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				167,181.10

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD53				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				167,181.10

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD53				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				167,181.10

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD53				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				432.00				167,613.10

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD53				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				167,613.10

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD54				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,140.00				168,753.10

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD54				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				168,753.10

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD54				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				168,753.10

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD54				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				168,753.10

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD54				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				168,753.10

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD55				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				168,753.10

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD55				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				168,753.10

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD55				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				168,753.10

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD55				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				240.00				168,993.10

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD55				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				168,993.10

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD57				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,200.00				170,193.10

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD57				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				45.00				170,238.10

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD57				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				360.00				170,598.10

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD57				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				170,598.10

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD57				BRANDON N CHANEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				170,598.10

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD58				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,140.00				171,738.10

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD58				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				171,738.10

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD58				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				171,738.10

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD58				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				171,738.10

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD58				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				171,738.10

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD59				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				800.00				172,538.10

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD59				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				37.50				172,575.60

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD59				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				240.00				172,815.60

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD59				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				172,815.60

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD59				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				172,815.60

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD65				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,440.00				174,255.60

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD65				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				174,255.60

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD65				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				174,255.60

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD65				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				67.50				174,323.10

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD65				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				174,323.10

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD65				WILLIAM A MURPHY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				174,323.10

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD66				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1,140.00				175,463.10

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD66				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				175,463.10

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD66				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				175,463.10

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD66				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				21.38				175,484.48

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD66				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				342.08				175,826.56

				Total 601-6 · SALARY & WAGES/MAINTENANCE																																175,826.56				175,826.56

				601-5 · SALARY & WAGES/OPERATIONS																																				0.00

				Total 601-5 · SALARY & WAGES/OPERATIONS																																				0.00

				66000 · Payroll Expenses																																				0.00

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5937				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				0.00

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5938				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				0.00

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5939				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				0.00

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5939				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.56				4.56

												Paycheck				01/03/2020				5943				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				4.56

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5944				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				4.56

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5945				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				4.56

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5946				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				4.56

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5946				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				4.80				9.36

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5949				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				01/17/2020				5951				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5952				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5953				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5954				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5955				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5956				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5957				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5960				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				01/31/2020				5962				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5963				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5964				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5965				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5968				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				02/14/2020				5970				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5971				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5972				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				02/27/2020				5973				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5974				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5975				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5976				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5979				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				02/28/2020				5981				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5983				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5984				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5985				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5988				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				03/13/2020				5990				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5991				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5992				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5993				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5996				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				03/27/2020				5998				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5500				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5501				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				03/31/2020				5502				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5503				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5504				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5505				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				04/09/2020				5509				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5512				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5513				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				04/24/2020				5517				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5518				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5519				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				04/30/2020				5520				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5523				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5524				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				05/08/2020				5528				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5531				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5532				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				05/22/2020				5536				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5537				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5538				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				05/28/2020				5539				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5542				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5543				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5546				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				06/05/2020				5548				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5551				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5552				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5555				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				06/19/2020				5557				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5558				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5559				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				06/25/2020				5560				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5563				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5564				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5567				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				07/02/2020				5569				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5572				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5573				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5576				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				07/17/2020				5578				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5581				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5582				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5586				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5587				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5588				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				07/31/2020				5589				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5592				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5593				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5596				TYLER R SUTTER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				08/14/2020				5598				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5599				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5600				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				08/27/2020				5601				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5604				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5605				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				08/28/2020				5609				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5612				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5613				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				09/11/2020				5617				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5618				DANIEL B CLICK								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5619				JOHN F STICKNEY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				09/24/2020				5620				ROBERT W JOHNSON								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5623				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5624				COLBY J LYNCH								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Paycheck				09/25/2020				5628				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				9.36

												Liability Check				10/08/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Fee for 8 direct deposit(s) at $1.75 each				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				14.00				23.36

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD3				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				23.36

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD4				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				23.36

												Paycheck				10/09/2020				DD8				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				23.36

												Liability Check				10/22/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Fee for 8 direct deposit(s) at $1.75 each				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				14.00				37.36

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD11				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				37.36

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD12				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				37.36

												Paycheck				10/23/2020				DD16				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				37.36

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5629				AUDREA B MILLER								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				2,714.88				2,752.24

												Paycheck				10/27/2020				5632				WILLIAM A MURPHY								131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				3,042.00				5,794.24

												Liability Check				10/29/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Fee for 3 direct deposit(s) at $1.75 each				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				5.25				5,799.49

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD17				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				5,799.49

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD18				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				5,799.49

												Paycheck				10/30/2020				DD19				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				5,799.49

												Liability Check				11/05/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Fee for 8 direct deposit(s) at $1.75 each				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				14.00				5,813.49

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD22				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				5,813.49

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD23				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				5,813.49

												Paycheck				11/06/2020				DD27				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				5,813.49

												Liability Check				11/19/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Fee for 8 direct deposit(s) at $1.75 each				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				14.00				5,827.49

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD30				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				5,827.49

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD31				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				5,827.49

												Paycheck				11/20/2020				DD35				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				5,827.49

												Liability Check				11/27/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Fee for 3 direct deposit(s) at $1.75 each				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				5.25				5,832.74

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD36				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				5,832.74

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD37				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				5,832.74

												Paycheck				11/30/2020				DD38				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				5,832.74

												Liability Check				12/03/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Fee for 8 direct deposit(s) at $1.75 each				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				14.00				5,846.74

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD41				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				5,846.74

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD42				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				5,846.74

												Paycheck				12/04/2020				DD46				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				5,846.74

												Liability Check				12/17/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Fee for 8 direct deposit(s) at $1.75 each				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				14.00				5,860.74

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD49				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				5,860.74

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD50				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				5,860.74

												Paycheck				12/18/2020				DD54				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				5,860.74

												Liability Check				12/30/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Fee for 1 direct deposit(s) at $1.75 each				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				1.75				5,862.49

												Liability Check				12/30/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Fee for 11 direct deposit(s) at $1.75 each				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				19.25				5,881.74

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD55				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				5,881.74

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD58				BRIAN S DARBYSHIRE				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				5,881.74

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD59				COLBY J LYNCH				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				5,881.74

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD60				DANIEL B CLICK				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				5,881.74

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD62				JOHN F STICKNEY				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				5,881.74

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD64				ROBERT W JOHNSON				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				5,881.74

												Paycheck				12/31/2020				DD66				WILLIAM R PATRICK JR				Direct Deposit				131-22 · CASH IN BANK/GENERAL/CGB				0.00				5,881.74

				Total 66000 · Payroll Expenses																																5,881.74				5,881.74

				420-1 · RUS GRANT FUNDS																																				0.00

				Total 420-1 · RUS GRANT FUNDS																																				0.00

				420 · G/L ON EQUIP SOLD																																				0.00

				Total 420 · G/L ON EQUIP SOLD																																				0.00

				419 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME																																				0.00

												Deposit				01/30/2020												Interest				135-8 · WATERLOSS SURCHARGE/CGB				-5.49				-5.49

												Deposit				02/28/2020												Interest				135-8 · WATERLOSS SURCHARGE/CGB				-6.49				-11.98

												Deposit				03/28/2020												Interest				135-8 · WATERLOSS SURCHARGE/CGB				-9.19				-21.17

												Deposit				03/31/2020												Interest				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-19.59				-40.76

												Deposit				03/31/2020												Interest				135-6 · 2002(84) SINKING/REGIONS				-66.05				-106.81

												Deposit				04/30/2020												Interest				135-8 · WATERLOSS SURCHARGE/CGB				-11.55				-118.36

												Deposit				05/29/2020												Interest				135-8 · WATERLOSS SURCHARGE/CGB				-11.41				-129.77

												Deposit				06/30/2020												Interest				135-8 · WATERLOSS SURCHARGE/CGB				-14.12				-143.89

												Deposit				06/30/2020												Interest				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-20.81				-164.70

												Deposit				06/30/2020												Interest				135-6 · 2002(84) SINKING/REGIONS				-4.64				-169.34

												Deposit				07/31/2020												Interest				135-8 · WATERLOSS SURCHARGE/CGB				-15.11				-184.45

												Deposit				08/31/2020												Interest				135-8 · WATERLOSS SURCHARGE/CGB				-16.81				-201.26

												Deposit				09/30/2020												Interest				135-8 · WATERLOSS SURCHARGE/CGB				-17.66				-218.92

												Deposit				09/30/2020												Interest				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-22.41				-241.33

												Deposit				10/30/2020												Interest				135-8 · WATERLOSS SURCHARGE/CGB				-24.57				-265.90

												Deposit				11/30/2020												Interest				135-8 · WATERLOSS SURCHARGE/CGB				-28.80				-294.70

												Deposit				12/31/2020												Interest				135-8 · WATERLOSS SURCHARGE/CGB				-24.87				-319.57

												Deposit				12/31/2020												Interest				131-7 · CASH IN BANK/CUSTOMER SECURITY				-23.73				-343.30

				Total 419 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME																																-343.30				-343.30

				427-10 · INT ON CGB LOAN																																				0.00

												Bill				01/30/2020				1/2020				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				457.67				457.67

												Bill				02/20/2020				2/2020				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				381.39				839.06

												Bill				03/18/2020				3/2020				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				486.02				1,325.08

												Bill				04/24/2020				4/2020				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				660.39				1,985.47

												Bill				05/21/2020				5/2020				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK				6641640 MAY 2020				231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				478.19				2,463.66

												Bill				06/12/2020				6/2020				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				386.27				2,849.93

												Bill				06/30/2020				7/2020				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				678.51				3,528.44

												Bill				08/14/2020				8/2020				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				414.27				3,942.71

												Bill				09/14/2020				9/2020				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				564.41				4,507.12

												Bill				09/30/2020								CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				559.59				5,066.71

												Bill				11/20/2020				4506863 11/2020				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				537.97				5,604.68

												Bill				11/30/2020				12/2020				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				433.25				6,037.93

												Bill				12/31/2020				012021				CITIZEN'S GUARANTY BANK								231 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				660.29				6,698.22

				Total 427-10 · INT ON CGB LOAN																																6,698.22				6,698.22

				408-1 · UTILITY REGULATORY ASSESSMENT																																				0.00

				Total 408-1 · UTILITY REGULATORY ASSESSMENT																																				0.00

				427-9 · INT ON LONG TERM DEBT/ '17 CGB																																				0.00

				Total 427-9 · INT ON LONG TERM DEBT/ '17 CGB																																				0.00

				427-2 · INT ON LONG TERM DEBT/'15 CGB																																				0.00

				Total 427-2 · INT ON LONG TERM DEBT/'15 CGB																																				0.00

				427-1 · INT ON LONG TERM DEBT/'13 CGB																																				0.00

				Total 427-1 · INT ON LONG TERM DEBT/'13 CGB																																				0.00

				427 · INTEREST EXPENSE																																				0.00

				Total 427 · INTEREST EXPENSE																																				0.00

				427-7 · INT. ON LONG TERM DEBT/'64 ISSU																																				0.00

				Total 427-7 · INT. ON LONG TERM DEBT/'64 ISSU																																				0.00

				427-4 · INTEREST ON LONG TERM DEBT/KRW																																				0.00

				Total 427-4 · INTEREST ON LONG TERM DEBT/KRW																																				0.00

				403 · DEPRECIATION EXPENSES																																				0.00

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 1								JANUARY DEPRECIATION EXP.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				33,000.00				33,000.00

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 1								FEBRUARY DEPRECIATION EXP.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				33,000.00				66,000.00

												General Journal				03/31/2020				3/20 1								MARCH DEPRECIATION EXP.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				33,000.00				99,000.00

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 1								APRIL DEPRECIATION EXP.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				33,000.00				132,000.00

												General Journal				05/31/2020				5/20 1								MAY DEPRECIATION EXP.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				33,000.00				165,000.00

												General Journal				06/30/2020				6/20 1								JUNE DEPRECIATION EXP.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				33,000.00				198,000.00

												General Journal				07/31/2020				7/20 1								JULY DEPRECIATION EXP.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				33,000.00				231,000.00

												General Journal				08/31/2020				8/20 1								AUGUST DEPRECIATION EXP.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				33,000.00				264,000.00

												General Journal				09/30/2020				9/20 1								SEPTEMBER DEPRECIATION EXP.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				33,000.00				297,000.00

												General Journal				10/31/2020				10/20 1								OCTOBER DEPRECIATION EXP.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				33,000.00				330,000.00

												General Journal				11/30/2020				11/20 1								NOVEMBER DEPRECIATION EXP.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				33,000.00				363,000.00

												General Journal				12/31/2020				12/20 1								DECEMBER DEPRECIATION EXP.				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				33,000.00				396,000.00

				Total 403 · DEPRECIATION EXPENSES																																396,000.00				396,000.00

				427-5 · INTEREST EXPENSE/84 REGIONS																																				0.00

												Check				02/03/2020				EFT				REGIONS BANK				SEMI ANNUAL INTEREST				135-6 · 2002(84) SINKING/REGIONS				416.50				416.50

				Total 427-5 · INTEREST EXPENSE/84 REGIONS																																416.50				416.50

				428 · AMORT. OF DEBT EXPENSE																																				0.00

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 1								JANUARY AMORT. OF DEBT EXPENSE				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				56.25				56.25

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 1								FEBRUARY AMORT. OF DEBT EXPENSE				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				56.25				112.50

												General Journal				03/31/2020				3/20 1								MARCH AMORT. OF DEBT EXPENSE				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				56.25				168.75

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 1								APRIL AMORT. OF DEBT EXPENSE				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				56.25				225.00

												General Journal				05/31/2020				5/20 1								MAY AMORT. OF DEBT EXPENSE				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				56.25				281.25

												General Journal				06/30/2020				6/20 1								JUNE AMORT. OF DEBT EXPENSE				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				56.25				337.50

												General Journal				07/31/2020				7/20 1								JULY AMORT. OF DEBT EXPENSE				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				56.25				393.75

												General Journal				08/31/2020				8/20 1								AUGUST AMORT. OF DEBT EXPENSE				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				56.25				450.00

												General Journal				09/30/2020				9/20 1								SEPTEMBER AMORT. OF DEBT EXPENSE				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				56.25				506.25

												General Journal				10/31/2020				10/20 1								OCTOBER AMORT. OF DEBT EXPENSE				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				56.25				562.50

												General Journal				11/30/2020				11/20 1								NOVEMBER AMORT. OF DEBT EXPENSE				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				56.25				618.75

												General Journal				12/31/2020				12/20 1								DECEMBER AMORT. OF DEBT EXPENSE				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				56.25				675.00

				Total 428 · AMORT. OF DEBT EXPENSE																																675.00				675.00

				427-8 · INTEREST EXP./CUSTOMER DEPOSIT																																				0.00

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 1								JANUARY INTERST ON CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				40.42				40.42

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 1								FEBRUARY INTERST ON CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				40.42				80.84

												General Journal				03/31/2020				3/20 1								MARCH INTERST ON CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				40.42				121.26

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 1								APRIL INTERST ON CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				40.42				161.68

												General Journal				05/31/2020				5/20 1								MAY INTERST ON CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				40.42				202.10

												General Journal				06/30/2020				6/20 1								JUNE INTERST ON CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				40.42				242.52

												General Journal				07/31/2020				7/20 1								JULY INTERST ON CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				40.42				282.94

												General Journal				08/31/2020				8/20 1								AUGUST INTERST ON CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				40.42				323.36

												General Journal				09/30/2020				9/20 1								SEPTEMBER INTERST ON CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				40.42				363.78

												General Journal				10/31/2020				10/20 1								OCTOBER INTERST ON CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				40.42				404.20

												General Journal				11/30/2020				11/20 1								NOVEMBER INTERST ON CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				40.42				444.62

												General Journal				12/31/2020				12/20 1								DECEMBER INTERST ON CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				40.42				485.04

				Total 427-8 · INTEREST EXP./CUSTOMER DEPOSIT																																485.04				485.04

				427-3 · INT. ON LONG TERM DEBT/USDA-RD																																				0.00

												General Journal				01/31/2020				1/20 1								JANUARY INTEREST ON USDA-RD				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				7,947.56				7,947.56

												Check				02/01/2020				EFT				USDA - RURAL DEVELOPMENT				SEMI ANNUAL INTEREST PAYMENT				135-7 · SINKING RESERVE/USDA-RD				47,555.69				55,503.25

												General Journal				02/29/2020				2/20 1								FEBRUARY INTEREST ON USDA-RD				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				7,947.56				63,450.81

												General Journal				03/31/2020				3/20 1								MARCH INTEREST ON USDA-RD				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				7,947.56				71,398.37

												General Journal				04/30/2020				4/20 1								APRIL INTEREST ON USDA-RD				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				7,947.56				79,345.93

												General Journal				05/31/2020				5/20 1								MAY INTEREST ON USDA-RD				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				7,947.56				87,293.49

												General Journal				06/30/2020				6/20 1								JUNE INTEREST ON USDA-RD				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				7,947.56				95,241.05

												General Journal				07/31/2020				7/20 1								JULY INTEREST ON USDA-RD				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				7,947.56				103,188.61

												Check				08/01/2020				EFT				USDA - RURAL DEVELOPMENT				SEMI ANNUAL INTEREST PAYMENT				135-7 · SINKING RESERVE/USDA-RD				47,555.69				150,744.30

												General Journal				08/31/2020				8/20 1								AUGUST INTEREST ON USDA-RD				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				7,947.56				158,691.86

												General Journal				09/30/2020				9/20 1								SEPTEMBER INTEREST ON USDA-RD				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				7,947.56				166,639.42

												General Journal				10/31/2020				10/20 1								OCTOBER INTEREST ON USDA-RD				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				7,947.56				174,586.98

												General Journal				11/30/2020				11/20 1								NOVEMBER INTEREST ON USDA-RD				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				7,947.56				182,534.54

												General Journal				12/31/2020				12/20 1								DECEMBER INTEREST ON USDA-RD				108 · ACCU. DEPR/PLANT IN SERVICE				7,947.56				190,482.10

				Total 427-3 · INT. ON LONG TERM DEBT/USDA-RD																																190,482.10				190,482.10

				427-6 · INT. ON LONG TERM DEBT/BERKADIA																																				0.00

				Total 427-6 · INT. ON LONG TERM DEBT/BERKADIA																																				0.00

				No accnt																																				0.00

				Total no accnt																																				0.00

		TOTAL																																		0.00				0.00
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Tips for updating QuickBooks Desktop report in Excel

You can export a report, change certain formatting or add new formulas, and then update it with new QuickBooks data.

QuickBooks will update and keep these changes:

€ Renamed report titles
@ Font, Fill, and Number formatting
(in row & column headers only)
© Resized columns
@ Renamed column & row headers
© Inserted rows & columns
You must enter text or a formula in the row to preserve it
© New Excel formulas.
The updated report must contain the row associated with your formula
@ Inserted text
Make your new text always appear next to a particular fow by entering
the text s a formula (e.g. ="inserted text’)

- Font formatting in non-header cells*
- Inserted rows that are left empty
- Moved data cells

QuickBooks will NOT
support these changes:

Elalelcplel ¥ e [ T P —

1 6 My Company P&L

2| Profit & Loss

3 July through August 2012

0 P> S,

1

6

s

| 305402 330000 635402

5| o _wx wx o

10 Sosaoz 376165 630567

u

2

)

1 305402 2019765 30345

s O e s ot €
B

- Renamed date columns - Inserted columns in - User-defined formulas may not be
- Deleted columns. between QuickBooks supported in collapsed reports when
- Sorted columns row headers updated to the same excel sheet







Sheet1

												DANIEL B CLICK (4/2018-Present)												GREG WRIGHT (1/2015-5/2018)												JERRY M ARNOLD (1/2015-4/2018)												JOHN F STICKNEY (5/2018-Present)												ROBERT W JOHNSON (5/2018-Present)												WILLIAM BEARD (1/2015-3/2018)

												Hours				Rate				Jan 1, 2015 - Apr 2021				Hours				Rate				Jan 1, 2015 - Apr 2021				Hours				Rate				Jan 1, 2015 - Apr 2021				Hours				Rate				Jan 1, 2015 - Apr 2021				Hours				Rate				Jan 1, 2015 - Apr 2021				Hours				Rate				Jan 1, 2015 - Apr 2021

		Employee Wages, Taxes and Adjustments

						Gross Pay

								SALARY-OFFICERS												16,500.00												20,000.00												20,000.00												15,800.00												15,800.00												19,500.00

								Compensated Absences - AD&G												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

								Compensated Absences - Maint												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

								Compensated Absences -CS												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

								HOURLY-AD&G												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

								HOURLY-CUST. SERV												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

								HOURLY-MAINT.												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

								ONCALL (x1.5)houlry												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

								OT-AD&G (x1.5) HOURLY												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

								OT-CUST SERV (x1.5) HOURLY												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

								OT-MAINT (x1.5) hourly												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

								Sick-AD&G												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

								Sick-Cust. Service												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

								Sick - Maintenance												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

								Vacation-AD&G												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

								Vacation-Cust. Service												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

								Vacation - Maintenance												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

						Total Gross Pay														16,500.00												20,000.00												20,000.00												15,800.00												15,800.00												19,500.00

						Deductions from Gross Pay

								Accidental Ins.-Cust. Serv.												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

								Accidental Ins.-Maint.												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

								Cancer Insurance (pre-tax)												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

								Retirement EECON												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

								Retirement HICONN												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

						Total Deductions from Gross Pay														0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

				Adjusted Gross Pay																16,500.00												20,000.00												20,000.00												15,800.00												15,800.00												19,500.00

				Taxes Withheld

						Federal Withholding														0.00												0.00												-231.00												-1,250.00												-502.00												-1,173.00

						Medicare Employee														-239.25												-290.00												-290.00												-229.10												-229.10												-282.75

						Social Security Employee														-1,023.00												-1,240.00												-1,240.00												-979.60												-979.60												-1,209.00

						KY - Withholding														-452.38												-220.08												-175.82												-421.39												-421.39												-247.14

						Local Taxes														-330.00												-265.00												-265.00												-316.00												-316.00												-255.00

						Medicare Employee Addl Tax														0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

				Total Taxes Withheld																-2,044.63												-2,015.08												-2,201.82												-3,196.09												-2,448.09												-3,166.89

				Deductions from Net Pay

						CHILD SUPPORT- MCCOY														0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

						CHILD SUPPORT-PATRICK														0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

						CI Rider-Cust. Service														0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

						CI Rider-Maintenance														0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

						Dental Insurance (taxable)														0.00												-167.44												-1,129.84												0.00												0.00												-1,006.20

						Emplyee Garnishment														0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

						Life Insurance - (taxable)														0.00												0.00												-7,193.28												0.00												0.00												0.00

						Short Term Disability-CustServ														0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

						Short Term Disability-Maint.														0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

				Total Deductions from Net Pay																0.00												-167.44												-8,323.12												0.00												0.00												-1,006.20

		Net Pay																		14,455.37												17,817.48												9,475.06												12,603.91												13,351.91												15,326.91

		Employer Taxes and Contributions

				Federal Unemployment																30.00												0.00												0.00												1.80												1.80												0.00

				Medicare Company																239.25												290.00												290.00												229.10												229.10												282.75

				Social Security Company																1,023.00												1,240.00												1,240.00												979.60												979.60												1,209.00

				KY - Unemployment Company																42.75												164.00												164.00												38.08												38.08												162.00

				Dental-Officers																0.00												789.36												765.44												0.00												0.00												789.36

				Dental - AD&G (company paid)																0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

				Dental - CustSer (company paid)																0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

				Dental - Maint. (company paid)																0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

				Health Insurance - AD&G																0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

				Health Insurance - Cust. Serv.																0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

				Health Insurance - Maintenance																0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

				Life Insurance-AD&G																0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

				Life Insurance-Customer Service																0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

				Life Insurance - Maint.																0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

				Retirement - AD&G																0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

				Retirement - Cust. Serv.																0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

				Retirement - Maint.																0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

				KY - Surcharge																0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

		Total Employer Taxes and Contributions																		1,335.00												2,483.36												2,459.44												1,248.58												1,248.58												2,443.11
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Sheet1

														Employee #13								Employee #29												Employee #24												Employee #28												Employee #11												Employee #14												Employee #27												Employee #18												Employee #25

										Hours				Rate				Jan - Dec 20				Hours				Rate				Jan - Dec 20				Hours				Rate				Jan - Dec 20				Hours				Rate				Jan - Dec 20				Hours				Rate				Jan - Dec 20				Hours				Rate				Jan - Dec 20				Hours				Rate				Jan - Dec 20				Hours				Rate				Jan - Dec 20				Hours				Rate				Jan - Dec 20

		Employee Wages, Taxes and Adjustments

						Gross Pay

								SALARY-AD&G										52,342.74												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

								SALARY-OFFICERS										0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

								Compensated Absences - AD&G		112.00				24.24				2,714.88												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

								Compensated Absences - Maint										0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00				169.00				18.00				3,042.00												0.00

								Compensated Absences -CS										0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00				44.00				15.75				693.00				30.25				17.00				514.25												0.00												0.00												0.00

								HOURLY-CUST. SERV										0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00				2,049.00				15.75				32,271.76				1,984.00				17.00				33,728.00				336.25				9.00				3,026.25												0.00												0.00

								HOURLY-MAINT.										0.00				1,379.00				15.00				20,685.00				2,004.25				14.25				28,560.56				2,048.00				10.00				20,440.00												0.00												0.00												0.00				2,151.00				18.00				38,718.00				2,068.00				14.25				29,469.00

								ONCALL (x1.5)houlry										0.00				104.00				22.50				2,340.00				216.00				21.38				4,618.08				208.00				15.00				3,120.00												0.00												0.00												0.00				224.00				27.00				6,048.00				200.00				21.38				4,276.00

								OT-CUST SERV (x1.5) HOURLY										0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00				31.75				23.63				750.28				33.75				25.50				860.63								13.50				0.00												0.00												0.00

								OT-MAINT (x1.5) hourly										0.00				51.50				22.50				1,158.75				98.50				21.38				2,105.93				116.50				15.00				1,747.50												0.00												0.00												0.00				137.50				27.00				3,712.50				110.00				21.38				2,351.80

								Sick-Cust. Service										0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00								15.75				0.00				26.00				17.00				442.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

								Sick - Maintenance										0.00				8.00				15.00				120.00				8.00				14.25				114.00				48.00				10.00				240.00												0.00												0.00												0.00								18.00				0.00				4.00				14.25				57.00

								Vacation-Cust. Service										0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00				111.00				15.75				1,748.26				150.00				17.00				2,550.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

								Vacation - Maintenance										0.00				133.00				15.00				1,995.00				131.75				14.25				1,877.44				88.00				10.00				800.00												0.00												0.00												0.00				1.00				18.00				18.00				88.00				14.25				1,254.00

						Total Gross Pay				112.00								55,057.62				1,675.50								26,298.75				2,458.50								37,276.01				2,508.50								26,347.50				2,235.75								35,463.30				2,224.00								38,094.88				336.25								3,026.25				2,682.50								51,538.50				2,470.00								37,407.80

						Deductions from Gross Pay

								Accidental Ins.-Cust. Serv.										0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												-45.24												0.00												0.00												0.00

								Cancer Insurance (pre-tax)										0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												-456.57												-41.46												0.00												0.00												0.00

								Retirement EECON										-2,752.85												-1,314.95												-1,863.79												-1,279.42												-1,773.15												-1,904.77												0.00												-2,576.97												-1,870.40

								Retirement HICONN										0.00												-263.00												-372.76												-255.92												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												-374.09

						Total Deductions from Gross Pay												-2,752.85												-1,577.95												-2,236.55												-1,535.34												-2,229.72												-1,991.47												0.00												-2,576.97												-2,244.49

				Adjusted Gross Pay						112.00								52,304.77				1,675.50								24,720.80				2,458.50								35,039.46				2,508.50								24,812.16				2,235.75								33,233.58				2,224.00								36,103.41				336.25								3,026.25				2,682.50								48,961.53				2,470.00								35,163.31

				Taxes Withheld

						Federal Withholding												-4,291.00												-1,822.00												-2,094.00												-2,463.00												-2,808.00												-2,747.00												-148.00												-4,223.00												-3,816.00

						Medicare Employee												-800.12												-381.33												-540.50												-382.04												-518.22												-561.34												-43.88												-750.68												-542.41

						Social Security Employee												-3,421.22												-1,630.52												-2,311.11												-1,633.55												-2,215.82												-2,400.22												-187.63												-3,209.80												-2,319.28

						KY - Withholding												-2,616.27												-1,218.08												-1,726.20												-1,174.62												-1,644.25												-1,792.96												-96.28												-2,445.78												-1,732.80

						Local Taxes												-1,101.09												-525.99												-745.51												-526.95												-709.29												-761.93												-60.53												-1,030.77												-748.17

						Medicare Employee Addl Tax												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

				Total Taxes Withheld														-12,229.70												-5,577.92												-7,417.32												-6,180.16												-7,895.58												-8,263.45												-536.32												-11,660.03												-9,158.66

				Deductions from Net Pay

						Dental Insurance (taxable)												-599.67												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												-599.67												0.00												0.00												0.00

						Emplyee Garnishment												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												-4,506.30

						Life Insurance - (taxable)												-656.64												0.00												0.00												0.00												-49.95												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

				Total Deductions from Net Pay														-1,256.31												0.00												0.00												0.00												-49.95												-599.67												0.00												0.00												-4,506.30

		Net Pay								112.00								38,818.76				1,675.50								19,142.88				2,458.50								27,622.14				2,508.50								18,632.00				2,235.75								25,288.05				2,224.00								27,240.29				336.25								2,489.93				2,682.50								37,301.50				2,470.00								21,498.35

		Employer Taxes and Contributions

				Federal Unemployment														0.00												0.00												0.00												9.36												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

				Medicare Company														800.12												381.33												540.50												382.04												518.22												561.34												43.88												750.68												542.41

				Social Security Company														3,421.22												1,630.52												2,311.11												1,633.55												2,215.82												2,400.22												187.63												3,209.80												2,319.28

				KY - Unemployment Company														24.30												24.30												24.30												24.30												24.30												24.30												6.81												24.30												24.30

				Dental - AD&G (company paid)														298.08												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

				Dental - CustSer (company paid)														0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												298.08												298.08												0.00												0.00												0.00

				Dental - Maint. (company paid)														0.00												209.76												298.08												287.04												0.00												0.00												0.00												298.08												298.08

				Health Insurance - AD&G														6,966.92												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

				Health Insurance - Cust. Serv.														0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												5,810.38												5,739.26												0.00												0.00												0.00

				Health Insurance - Maintenance														0.00												2,579.46												1,748.20												1,347.12												0.00												0.00												0.00												4,899.22												1,753.14

				Life Insurance-AD&G														123.39												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

				Life Insurance-Customer Service														0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												732.24												704.97												0.00												0.00												0.00

				Life Insurance - Maint.														0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												232.47												0.00

				Retirement - AD&G														13,414.90												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

				Retirement - Cust. Serv.														0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												8,643.81												9,290.58												0.00												0.00												0.00

				Retirement - Maint.														0.00												6,446.58												9,095.83												6,242.18												0.00												0.00												0.00												12,563.24												9,110.26

				KY - Surcharge														0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00												0.00

		Total Employer Taxes and Contributions																25,048.93												11,271.95												14,018.02												9,925.59												18,242.85												19,018.75												238.32												21,977.79												14,047.47
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Tips for updating QuickBooks Desktop report in Excel

You can export a report, change certain formatting or add new formulas, and then update it with new QuickBooks data.

QuickBooks will update and keep these changes:

€ Renamed report titles
@ Font, Fill, and Number formatting
(in row & column headers only)
© Resized columns
@ Renamed column & row headers
© Inserted rows & columns
You must enter text or a formula in the row to preserve it
© New Excel formulas.
The updated report must contain the row associated with your formula
@ Inserted text
Make your new text always appear next to a particular fow by entering
the text s a formula (e.g. ="inserted text’)

- Font formatting in non-header cells*
- Inserted rows that are left empty
- Moved data cells

QuickBooks will NOT
support these changes:
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- Renamed date columns - Inserted columns in - User-defined formulas may not be
- Deleted columns. between QuickBooks supported in collapsed reports when
- Sorted columns row headers updated to the same excel sheet








